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ALFA ROMEO

145 (930_)

Hersteller
Manufacturer

Modellreihe
Model series

kW/PS
kW/HP

Vorderachse
Front axle 

Artikelkriterien
Additional 

Modelljahr
Model year

1.4 i.e. (930.A3) 66/90 07/94->12/96 DISC BS-5010

DISC BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #3102206

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.A3A) 76/103 12/96->01/01 DISC BS-5008 DISC BS-5007

1.6 16V T.S. (930.A2C) 82/112 09/97->12/00 DISC BS-5008 DISC BS-5007

1.6 i.e. (930.A2) 76/103 10/94->12/96 DISC BS-5010 type CLASSIC LINE

DISC BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #3102206

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.A2) 88/120 12/96->01/01 DISC BS-5008 DISC BS-5007

kW/HP Type Type

Scheibe typ
Disc type 

Hinterachse
Rear axle 

Artikelkriterien
Additional
information

Typ
Type

Artikelnummer
Item number
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КАК ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ЭТОТ КАТАЛОГ

Производитель

Модельный ряд

кВт/л.с. Год выпуска

Тип диска

Передняя ось
Дополнительная
информация

Задняя ось
Дополнительная
информация

information

Тип

Номер детали

Artikelnummer
Item number
Номер детали

Важно Все оригинальные номера приводятся только для сравнения. 
Частичное или полное копирование этого каталога возможно только при официальном разрешении 
компании Zekkert GmbH. 
Вся информация в этом каталоге была тщательно проверена, однако компания не несет 
ответственность за точность данных.

Achtung





ABB DEU ENG РУС
+… mit with С
-… ohne without Без
# of doors ... Türenanzahl Number of Doors Число дверей

3AT Getriebeautomatik 3 Gang 3-Speed Automatic Transmission
Автоматическая коробка передач 3-
ступенчатая

3rd seating row 3. Sitzreihe 3rd seating row 3-ий ряд сидений

4AT Getriebeautomatik 4 Gang 4-Speed Automatic Transmission
Автоматическая коробка передач 4-
ступенчатая

5AT Getriebeautomatik 5 Gang 5-Speed Automatic Transmission
Автоматическая коробка передач 5-
ступенчатая

5MT Schaltgetriebe 5 Gang 5-Speed Manual Transmission
5-ступенчатая механическая коробка 
передач

6AT Getriebeautomatik 6 Gang 6-speed automatic transmission
Автоматическая коробка передач 6-
ступенчатая

6MT Schaltgetriebe 6 Gang 6-Speed Manual Transmission
6-ступенчатая механическая коробка 
передач

8AT Getriebeautomatik 8 Gang 8-Speed Automatic Transmission
Автоматическая коробка передач 8-
ступенчатая

9AT Getriebeautomatik 9 Gang 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
Автоматическая коробка передач 9-
ступенчатая

ABS Antiblockier-system anti-lock brake system
Антиблокировочная система 
торможения

AC Klimaanlage air conditioning Кондиционер
ambulances Krankenwagen ambulances Автомобили медицинской службы
AMG sport package AMG-Sportpaket AMG Sports Package AMG - спортивный пакет
armoured vc gepanzerte Fahrzeuge armoured vehicles Бронированные машины
AS Aktivlenkung active steering Активное рулевое управление

ASR Beschleunigung schlupf regelung acceleration slip regulation
Регулирование привода ведущих 
колёс

AT Automatikgetriebe automatic transmission Автоматическая коробка передач

AT with man. shift
Automatikgetriebe mit manueller 
Schaltgasse

Automatic transmission with manual 
shift

Автоматическая коробка передач с 
ручным переключателем режим

 -> axle # ... Achsnummer bis Axle number to Номер оси до
axle # ... Achsnummer Axle Number Номер оси
axle # ... -> Achsnummer ab Axle number from Номер оси от
BD Ø ... mm Bremsscheibendurchmesser [mm] brake disc diameter [mm] Диаметр тормозного диска [мм]
brake cal. (1 pist.) Bremssattel(1-Kolben) Brake Caliper (1 piston) Суппорт тормоза (1 поршень)
brake system Bremssystem Brake System Тормозная установка

carbon-ceramic brake discs Carbon-Keramik-Bremsscheiben carbon-ceramic brake discs
Карбон-керамические тормозные 
диски

ceramic brakes Keramikbremse ceramic brakes Керамическая тормозная система
-> ch.# ... Fahrgestellnummer bis Chassis number to Номер шасси до
ch.# ... Fahrgestellnummer Chassis Number Номер шасси
ch.# ... -> Fahrgestellnummer ab Chassis number from Номер шасси с
coil-spring susp. Schraubenfederung coil-spring suspension Подвеска на спиральных пружинах

collision warn. system Kollisionswarner collision warning system
Система предупреждения 
столкновения

combined PR # (fix) kombinierte PR-Nummer combined PR number
Комбинированный код первичного 
оснащения

countr. vers. Länderausführung Country version Версия для страны
cruise control Tempomat cruise control Система контроля за скоростью

CVT AT (stepless) CVT-Automatikgetriebe (Stufenlos) CVT Automatic Transmission (stepless)
CVT-автоматическая коробка передач 
(без ступеней)

disc brakes rear axle Scheibenbremse an der Hinterachse disc brakes on the rear axle Дисковые тормоза на задней оси
double cab Doppelkabine Double Cab Двойная кабина
double wishb. axle Doppelquerlenkerachse Double Wishbone Axle Двойной поперечный шарнир моста
drive assist. system Fahrassistenzsystem drive assistance system Система помощи вождения
driving school cars Fahrschulwagen driving school cars Учебные автомобили

drum brakes rear axle Trommelbremse an der Hinterachse drum brakes on the rear axle
Барабанная тормозная система на 
задней оси

dual tyres Doppelbereifung dual tyres Сдвоенные шины
EDS elektronisches Dieselsystem electronic diesel system Электронная дизельная система
elect. susp. control elektr. Dämpferregulierung electronic suspension control Электронная регул-ка амортизатора
electric parking brake elektrische Feststellbremse electric parking brake Электрический стояночный тормоз
eng. # ... Motorcode engine code Код двигателя
equipm. code Ausstattungs-Code Equipment Code Код оснащения

ABKÜRZUNG/
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equipm. var. ... Ausstattungsvariante Equipment Variant Вариант комплектации

E.S.P. Elektronisches Stabilitätsprogramm Electronic stability program
Электронная программа 
стабилизации

ETS Elektronisches Traktionssystem Electronic traction system Электронный система тяги
extend. base verlängerten Radstand extended wheelbase Длинная база автомобиля

factory fitted towbar werksseitig eingebaute AHK Factory fitted towbar
Встроенная активная кинематика 
задн. оси

fits rim size ... in passend für Felgengröße [Zoll] Fits rim size [inch]
Для колесного диска размером 
[дюйм]

for… für for Для
four wheel steering Vierradlenkung four wheel steering Четыре управляемых колеса
four-link axle Vierlenkerachse Four-link axle Четырёх-рычажная подвеска
front axle Vorderachse Front Axle Передний мост
front axle left Vorderachse links Front Axle Left Передний мост слева
front axle right Vorderachse rechts Front Axle Right Передний мост справа

fully AT Vollautomatik Fully Automatic
Полностью автоматическая коробка 
передач

gov. vc Behördenfahrzeuge government vehicles Служебные автомобили
GW vc ... kg zul. Gesamtgewicht [kg] Gross Vehicle Weight [kg] Допустимый общий вес [кг]
headlamp cleaning sys. Scheinwerferreinigungsanlage headlamp cleaning system Фароочистители
heavy duty susp. verstärktes Fahrwerk heavy duty suspension Усиленная ходовая часть

height-adj. susp. höhenverstellbares Fahrwerk height-adjustable suspension
Регулируемая по высоте ходовая 
часть

heightened susp. höhergelegtem Fahrwerk heightened suspension Поднятая ходовая часть
incr. axle load erhöhter Achslast increased axle load Повышенная осевая нагрузка
incr. ground clearance erhöhte Bodenfreiheit increased ground clearance Повышенная высота ходовой части
incr. payload erhöhte Nutzlast increased payload Повышенная нагрузка
ind. wheel susp. Einzelradaufhängung Independent wheel suspension Независимая подвеска колес
JCW sport brakes JCW-Sportbremse JCW sport brakes Спортивные тормоза JCW
leaf-spring susp. Blattfederung leaf-spring suspension Рессорная подвеска
left links Left Слева
leveling control Niveauregulierung leveling control Регулировка дорожного просвета
LHD Linkslenker left-hand drive vehicles Левостороннее расположения руля
light alloy rim Leichtmetallfelgen light alloy rim Легкометаллический диск
long base langer Radstand Long Wheelbase Длинная колесная база
made in… hergestellt in made in Сделано в
man. exclusion ... Herstellerausschluss Manufacturer Exclusion За исключением изготовителей
manuf. restric. ... Herstellereinschränkung Manufacturer Restriction ограничение производителя
max load ... kg maximale Last [kg] Maximum Load [kg] Максимальная нагрузка [кг]
Middle East Mittlerer Osten Middle East Средний Восток
-> MM/YY Baujahr bis Construction year to Год выпуска до
MM/YY -> Baujahr ab Construction year from Год выпуска с

model code (fix) Modellreihenbaumuster model code
Конструктивный вариант модельного 
ряда

M-performance brakes M-Performance Bremsen M-performance brakes M-Performance тормоза
M-sport package M-Sportpaket M-sport package M-Спорт пакет
MT Schaltgetriebe manual transmission Механическая коробка передач
multi-link axle Multi-link Achse multi-link axle Многорычажная подвеска
norm. susp normale Dämpfung Normal Suspension Нормальная амортизация
not for… nicht für not for Не для
Ø ... mm Durchmesser [mm] Diameter [mm] Диаметр [мм]
OE # ... OE-Nummer OE number Оригинальный номер запчасти
off-road susp. Schlechtwegeausführung off-road suspension Оборудование для плохих дорог
only in conn. with ... nur in Verbindung mit only in connection with Только в соединении с
panorama sunroof Panorama-Sonnendach panorama sunroof Панорамная крыша
-> payload ... kg Nutzlast bis [kg] Payload to [kg] Грузоподъемность до [кг]
payload ... kg Nutzlast [kg] payload [kg] Полезная нагрузка [кг]
payload ... kg -> Nutzlast ab [kg] Payload from [kg] Грузоподъемность от [кг]

PCS (Pre-Crash Safety System) PCS (Pre-Crash Safety System) PCS (Pre-Crash Safety System)
PCS (система предаварийной 
безопасности)

performance brakes Performance Bremse Performance brakes Тормоза Performance
pickup Pick-up Pickup Пикап
pneum. susp Luftfederung pneumatic suspension Пневмоподвеска
POC ... POC POC POC
police vc Polizeifahrzeuge police vehicles Полицейские автомобили
PR # ... PR-Nummer PR number Заменяемый номер
prod. date ... -> Produktionsdatum ab Production date from Дата производства от
-> prod.# ... Produktionsnummer bis Production number to Производственный номер до
prod.# ... -> Produktionsnummer ab Production number from Производственный номер от
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 -> prod. date ... Produktionsdatum bis Production date to Дата производства до
PS Servolenkung power steering Усиленный рулевой механизм
quick start system Schnellstartanlage quick start system Система быстрого старта
rear axle Hinterachse Rear Axle Задний мост
rear axle left Hinterachse links Rear Axle Left Задний мост слева
rear axle right Hinterachse rechts Rear Axle Right Задний мост справа
red rot Red Красный
reduced payload reduzierte Nutzlast reduced payload Уменьшенная нагрузка
reinf. brakes verstärkter Bremse reinforced brakes Усиленный тормозной механизм
RHD Rechtslenker right-hand drive vehicles Правостороннее расположение руля
right rechts Right Справа
rigid axle Starrachse Rigid Axle Жесткий мост
rim size ... in Felgengröße [Zoll] rim size [in] Размер колесного диска [дюйм]
-> RPO # ... Organisationsnummer bis RPO number to Организационный номер до
RPO # ... -> Organisationsnummer ab RPO number from Организационный номер с
SA code ... SA Code SA code SA Код
semi-AT Halbautomatik semi-automatic Полуавтоматическая коробка передач
short base kurzer Radstand Short Wheelbase Короткая колесная база
short. base verkürzten Radstand shortened wheelbase Укороченная колесная база
single tyres Einfachbereifung single tyres Одинарные шины

spec.-purp. vc Sonderfahrzeuge special-purpose vehicles
Автомобили специального 
назначения

sports brake system Sportbremssystem sports brake system Спортивная тормозная система
sports brake system Sportbremsanlage sports brake system Спортивная тормозная система
sports package Sportpaket sports package Спортивный пакет
sports susp. Sportfahrwerk sports suspension Спортивная ходовая часть
standard brake system Standardbremsanlage Standard brake system Стандартная тормозная установка
standard susp. Standard Fahrwerk standard suspension Стандартная ходовая часть
start-stop Start-Stopp-Funktion start-stop function Функция "Старт-Стоп"
steel rim Stahlfelge Steel Rim Стальной обод
stone chip protection Steinschlagschutz  stone chip protection Защита от щебня и камней
taxis Taxifahrzeuge taxis Такси
TC TC TC TC
TecDoc engine # ... TECDOC-Motornummer TecDoc Engine Number TECDOC-номер двигателя
torsion bar susp. Fahrzeuge mit Drehstabfederung torsion bar suspension Торсионная подвеска
towbar Anhängevorrichtung towbar Фаркоп
type ... Baumuster Type Конструктивный вариант
vers. ... Version Version Версия
-> VET # ... VET-Nummer bis VET Number to Номер VET до
VET # ... -> VET-Nummer ab VET Number from Номер VET от
wheel bearing Radlager Wheel Bearing Подшипник ступицы колеса
wheel hub Radnabe wheel hub Ступица
wheel hub Ø ... mm Radnabendurchmesser [mm] Wheel Hub Diameter [mm] Диаметр ступицы колеса [мм]
-> wheelbase ... mm Radstand bis [mm] Wheelbase to [mm] Колесная база до [мм]
wheelbase ... mm Radstand [mm] Wheelbase [mm] Колесная база [мм]
wheelbase ... mm -> Radstand von [mm] Wheelbase, from [mm] Колесная база от [мм]
ARE Vereinigte Arabische Emirate United Arab Emirates Объединённые Арабские Эмираты
ARG Argentinien Argentina Аргентина
AUS Australien Australia Австралия
AUT Österreich Austria Австрия
BAH Bahamas Bahamas Багамские Острова
BEL Belgien Belgium Бельгия
BEN Benelux Benelux Бенелюкс
BRA Brasilien Brazil Бразилия
CAN Kanada Canada Канада
CHE Schweiz Switzerland Швейцария
CHN China China Китай
CHN (TW) China (Taiwan) China (Taiwan) Китай (Тайвань)
COL Kolumbien Colombia Колумбия
CZE Tschechische Republik Czech Republic Республика Чехия
DEU Deutschland Germany Германия
DNK Dänemark Denmark Дания
ESP Spanien Spain Испания
EUR Europa Europe Европа
FIN Finnland Finland Финляндия
FRA Frankreich France Франция
GBR Groß Britannien Great Britain Великобритания
GRC Griechenland Greece Греция
HUN Ungarn Hungary Венгрия
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IDN Indonesien Indonesia Индонезия
IND Indien India Индия
ITA Italien Italy Италия
JPN Japan Japan Япония
KOR Korea (Republik) Korea (Republic) Корея (Республика)
KWT Kuwait Kuwait Кувейт
MAR Marokko Morocco Марокко
MYS Malaysia Malaysia Малайзия
N.A. Nordamerika North America Северная Америка
NOR Norwegen Norway Норвегия
OMN Oman Oman Оман
PAK Pakistan Pakistan Пакистан
PHL Philippinen Philippines Филиппины
PRT Portugal Portugal Португалия
QAT Katar Quatar Катар
RUS Russland Russia Россия
S.A. Südafrika South Africa Южная Африка
SAU Saudi Arabien Saudi Arabia Саудовская Аравия
SCA Skandinavien Scandinavia Скандинавия
SVK Slowakische Republik Slovakia Республика Словакия
SWE Schweden Sweden Швеция
THA Thailand Thailand Таиланд
TUR Türkei Turkey Турция
USA USA USA США
VNM Vietnam Vietnam Вьетнам
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ABARTH 10
ACURA 10
ALFA ROMEO 11
ALPINA 17
AUDI 17
BMW 184
BUICK 267
BYD 267
CADILLAC 268
CHERY 269
CHEVROLET 270
CHRYSLER 283
CITROËN 287
CUPRA 341
DACIA 342
DAEWOO 355
DAIHATSU 359
DODGE 361
DS 365
ENGLON 369
FIAT 369
FORD 400
FORD USA 472
GAZ 473
GEELY 474
GREAT WALL 474
HAFEI 475
HAIMA (FAW) 475
HONDA 476
HUMMER 490
HYUNDAI 490
INFINITI 528
ISUZU 532
IVECO 533
JAGUAR 543
JEEP 548
KIA 554
LADA 585
LANCIA 592
LAND ROVER 597
LDV 610
LEXUS 610
LIFAN 616
LINCOLN 617
LOTUS 617
MAN 617
MAZDA 618
MERCEDES-BENZ 638
MG 748
MINI 749
MITSUBISHI 753
MOSKVICH 774
NISSAN 774
OPEL 805
PEUGEOT 888
PLYMOUTH 947
PORSCHE 948
PROTON 954
PUCH 955
RAVON 956
RENAULT 956
RENAULT TRUCKS 1032
ROVER 1032
SAAB 1036
SEAT 1049
SKODA 1107

INHALT/
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SMART 1158
SSANGYONG 1161
SUBARU 1165
SUZUKI 1174
TOYOTA 1182
UAZ 1234
VAUXHALL 1234
VOLVO 1234
VW 1293
ZAZ 1473
Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера 1475
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kW/HP Type Type

ABARTH

124 Spider

1.4 (348) 125/170 03/16-> VEN BS-6424

500 / 595 / 695

1.4 (312.AXD1A) 99/135 08/08-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

1.4 (312.AXF11, 312.AXF1A) 132/180 08/08-> VEN BS-5011 - sports package SOL BS-5007 - sports package

1.4 (312.AXF11, 312.AXF1A,
312.AXD1A) 118/160 08/08-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

1.4 (312.AXT1A) 140/190 08/08-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

500C / 595C / 695C

1.4 (312.AXD1A) 99/135 05/08-> VEN BS-5011 equipm. var. LL5; equipm. var. 5LB;
equipm. var. 5LC SOL BS-5007 equipm. var. LL5; equipm. var. 5LB;

equipm. var. 5LC

1.4 (312.AXF1A, 312.AXD1A) 118/160 05/11-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

1.4 (312.AXF1A, 312.AXF11,
312.AXD1A) 103/140 09/09-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

ACURA

INTEGRA Coupe

1.5 63/85 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

1.6 74/100 01/85->12/90

VEN BS-6062 ->04/86

VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 88/120 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

INTEGRA Hatchback

1.5 63/85 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

1.6 74/100 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 88/120 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

INTEGRA Saloon

1.5 63/85 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

1.6 74/100 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 88/120 01/85->12/90 VEN BS-6430

LEGEND

2.0 107/145 01/88->08/91 SOL BS-5709 10/88->

LEGEND Coupe

2.7 130/177 01/87->08/91 SOL BS-5709 ->12/90

LEGEND II

3.2 151/205 08/91->08/96 SOL BS-5709 ->12/95

LEGEND II Coupe

3.2 151/205 08/91->08/96 SOL BS-5709 ->12/95

MDX (YD1)

3.5 All-wheel Drive 193/262 08/00->12/05 SOL BS-6068

MDX (YD2)

3.7 AWD 220/299 10/06->04/13 VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950

3.7 AWD 227/309 10/06-> VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950
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kW/HP Type Type

RDX

3.5 AWD 204/277 01/12->08/15

SOL BS-5386B ->12/14

SOL BS-5386 ->12/14

SOL BS-6245

RL

3.5 157/214 10/95->12/01

VEN BS-5797

VEN BS-5172

SOL BS-5709

RSX Coupe (DC_)

2.0 Sport 118/160 10/01->10/06 VEN BS-5892

TSX (CU_)

2.4 150/204 09/10-> VEN BS-5920 SOL BS-5683

ZDX

3.7 AWD 227/309 11/11-> VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950

ALFA ROMEO

145 (930_)

1.4 i.e. (930.A3) 66/90 07/94->12/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #3102206

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.A3A) 76/103 12/96->01/01 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.6 16V T.S. (930.A2C) 82/112 09/97->12/00 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.6 i.e. (930.A2) 76/103 10/94->12/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #3102206

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.A2) 88/120 12/96->01/01 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.7 i.e. 16V (930.A1) 95/129 10/94->12/96 SOL BS-5010 SOL BS-5007

1.8 i.e. 16V (930.A1A) 106/144 03/98->01/01 SOL BS-5007 03/99->

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.A1A) 103/140 12/96->12/98 SOL BS-5007

1.9 JTD (930.A4B) 77/105 02/99->01/01 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.9 TD (930.A4) 66/90 10/94->02/99

SOL BS-5010 ->12/96

VEN BS-5008 01/97->

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #3102206

2.0 16V (930.A5) 114/155 03/98->01/01 SOL BS-5007 03/99->

2.0 16V T.S. (930.A5) 110/150 10/95->01/01 SOL BS-5007 10/96->; ->02/99

146 (930_)

1.4 i.e. (930.B3) 66/90 12/94->12/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #78081

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.B3A) 76/103 11/96->01/01 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.6 16V T.S. (930.B2C) 82/112 09/97->12/00 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.6 i.e. (930.B2) 76/103 12/94->12/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #78081

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.B2B, 930.B2C) 88/120 11/96->10/01 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007
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1.7 i.e. 16V (930.B1) 95/129 12/94->12/96 VEN BS-5008

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 05/95->; - ABS

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.B1A) 106/144 03/98->01/01 SOL BS-5007 03/99->

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.B1A) 103/140 11/96->01/01 SOL BS-5007 ->02/99

1.9 JTD (930.B4B) 77/105 02/99->01/01 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.9 TD (930.B4A) 66/90 12/94->02/99

SOL BS-5010 ->12/96

VEN BS-5008 01/97->

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->VET #78081

2.0 16V (930.B5) 114/155 03/97->10/01 SOL BS-5007 03/99->

2.0 16V T.S. (930.B5) 110/150 10/95->01/01 SOL BS-5007 ->09/96

147 (937_)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937.AXA1A,
937.AXB1A, 937.BXB1A) 88/120 01/01->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937.AXA1A,
937.BXA1A) 77/105 01/01->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD (937.AXD1A, 937.BXD1A,
937.AXV1A, 937.BXB1A,... 85/115 04/01->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD (937.AXF1A, 937.BXF1A) 74/101 06/03->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD 16V (937.AXG1B,
937.BXG1B) 93/126 09/03->09/04 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD 16V (937.AXG1B,
937.BXG1B) 103/140 11/02->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD 16V (937.AXM1B,
937.AXS1B) 100/136 10/04->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTDM 16V (937.AXN1B,
937.BXN1B) 110/150 09/04->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTDM 8V (937.AXD1A,
937.AXU1A, 937.BXU1A) 88/120 07/05->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.0 16V T.SPARK (937.AXA1,
937.AXC1, 937.BXC1) 110/150 01/01->03/10 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

155 (167_)

1.6 16V T.S. (167.A6A) 88/120 05/96->12/97 VEN BS-5008

1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H) 85/115 04/93->04/96 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007 ->03/95

1.7 T.S. (167.A4G) 83/113 04/93->04/96 VEN BS-5008 ->05/95

1.7 T.S. 16V (167.A4N) 103/140 05/96->12/97 VEN BS-5008

1.8 T.S. (167.A4C, 167.A) 77/105 02/92->12/97 VEN BS-5008 ->03/95

1.8 T.S. (167A4) 95/129 02/92->05/94 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A, 167.A4C,
167.A4E) 93/127 03/92->12/96 VEN BS-5008 ->04/96 SOL BS-5007 ->03/95

1.9 TD (167.A3B, 167.A3) 66/90 04/93->12/97 SOL BS-5010 SOL BS-5007 ->05/95

2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B,
167.A2C, 167.A2E) 137/186 01/92->12/97 VEN BS-5011 ->05/95 SOL BS-5007 ->05/95

2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B,
167.A2C, 167.A2E) 140/190 03/92->12/97 VEN BS-5011 ->05/95 SOL BS-5007 ->05/95

2.0 T.S. (167.A2A, 167.A2D) 104/141 02/92->05/95 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

2.0 T.S. (167.A2D) 106/144 02/92->01/95 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

2.5 TD (167.A1A, 167.A1G) 92/125 04/93->12/97 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007 ->05/95

2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1) 121/165 03/92->05/95 SOL BS-5007

2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E) 120/163 09/92->12/97 VEN BS-5011 06/95->

156 (932_)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932.A4,
932.A4100) 88/120 09/97->09/05 VEN BS-5014 03/01-> SOL BS-5012

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4) 82/112 09/97->09/05 SOL BS-5012 ->07/01
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1.8 16V T.SPARK (932.A3) 106/144 09/97->10/00 SOL BS-5012

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932.A3100) 103/140 09/97->09/05 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD (932.A2B00) 81/110 10/00->05/01 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD (932.A2B00, 932.A2C00) 85/115 05/01->09/05 VEN BS-5014 11/01->

1.9 JTD (932.AXN00, 932.BXE00) 110/150 07/04->09/05 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD (932AXE00) 100/136 11/02->11/04 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD (932AXE00) 93/126 11/03->09/05 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD (932B2) 77/105 09/97->10/00 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD 16V (932AXE00) 103/140 11/02->09/05 VEN BS-5014 ->11/04

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) 114/155 09/97->06/02 VEN BS-5014 ->04/00 SOL BS-5012

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A21__) 110/150 10/00->03/02 VEN BS-5014 AT with man. shift SOL BS-5012

2.0 JTS (932AXA) 122/166 03/02->09/05 VEN BS-5014

2.0 JTS (932AXD00, 932AXD01) 119/162 03/01->09/05 VEN BS-5014

2.4 JTD (932A1B__) 103/140 10/00->09/05 VEN BS-5014 ->06/02 SOL BS-5012

2.4 JTD (932AXC) 110/150 03/02->09/05 VEN BS-5014 ->05/03

2.4 JTD (932AXF00) 120/163 06/03->09/05 VEN BS-5014

2.4 JTD (932AXF00) 129/175 10/03->09/05 VEN BS-5014

2.4 JTD (932B1) 100/136 09/97->09/03 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.5 V6 24V (932A1) 140/190 09/97->09/02 VEN BS-5014 ->04/00 SOL BS-5012

2.5 V6 24V (932A11_) 141/192 10/00->09/05 VEN BS-5014 ->05/04 SOL BS-5012

156 Sportwagon (932_)

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4) 82/112 01/00->09/05 SOL BS-5012 ->07/01

1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932B4100) 88/120 05/00->05/06 VEN BS-5014 03/01-> SOL BS-5012 ->07/01

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3) 106/144 05/00->10/00 VEN BS-5014 VET #0125458-> SOL BS-5012

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932B31__) 103/140 02/97->05/06 VEN BS-5014 03/01-> SOL BS-5012 08/01->

1.9 JTD (932.B2B00) 81/110 10/00->05/01 VEN BS-5014 03/01-> SOL BS-5012 ->02/01

1.9 JTD (932B2) 77/105 05/00->10/00 SOL BS-5012

1.9 JTD (932B2B, 932B2C) 85/115 05/01->05/06 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD (932BXE00) 100/136 11/02->11/04 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD (932BXE00) 93/126 11/03->05/06 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD (932BXE00, 932BXN00) 110/150 03/05->05/06 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD 16V (932BXE00) 103/140 11/02->05/06 VEN BS-5014 ->11/04

1.9 JTD 16V Q4 (932BXN20) 110/150 07/04->05/06 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) 114/155 05/00->06/02 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__) 110/150 10/00->03/02 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012 ->07/01

2.0 JTS (932BXA) 122/166 03/02->05/06 VEN BS-5014

2.0 JTS (932BXD00, 932BXD01) 119/162 03/02->05/06 VEN BS-5014

2.4 JTD (932.B1B00) 103/140 10/00->05/06 VEN BS-5014 ->06/02 SOL BS-5012 ->07/01
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2.4 JTD (932.BXC00) 110/150 03/02->05/06 VEN BS-5014 ->05/03

2.4 JTD (932B1) 100/136 05/00->09/03 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.4 JTD (932BXF00) 120/163 06/03->05/06 VEN BS-5014

2.4 JTD (932BXF00) 129/175 10/03->05/06 VEN BS-5014

2.5 V6 24V (932A1) 140/190 02/97->08/03 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.5 V6 24V (932B1100) 141/192 02/97->05/06 VEN BS-5014 ->05/04 SOL BS-5012 ->07/01

159 (939_)

1.8 TBi (939.AXN1B) 147/200 05/09->12/12 VEN BS-6176

1.9 JTDM 16V (939AXC1B,
939AXC12) 110/150 09/05->11/11 VEN BS-6176 + sports susp.

2.0 JTDM (939AXR1B) 100/136 06/10->11/11 VEN BS-6176 - sports package

2.2 JTS (939AXB1B, 939AXB11) 136/185 09/05->11/11 VEN BS-6176 + sports susp.

2.4 JTDM (939AXD) 154/210 07/07->11/11 VEN BS-6176

2.4 JTDM (939AXD12, 939AXD1B) 147/200 09/05->11/11 VEN BS-6176

2.4 JTDM Q4 (939AXMB2) 154/210 05/07->11/11 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS (939AXG2B) 191/260 01/08->11/11 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS Q4 (939AXH1B, 939AXG22) 191/260 12/05->11/11 VEN BS-6176

159 Sportwagon (939_)

1.8 TBi (939BXN1B) 147/200 07/09->11/11 VEN BS-6176

1.9 JTDM 16V (939BXC1B,
939BXC12) 110/150 03/06->11/11 VEN BS-6176 + sports susp.

2.0 JTDM (939BXR1B) 100/136 06/10->11/11 VEN BS-6176 - sports susp.

2.2 JTS (939BXB1B, 939BXB11) 136/185 03/06->11/11 VEN BS-6176 + sports susp.

2.4 JTDM (939.BXM1B) 154/210 05/07->12/12 VEN BS-6176

2.4 JTDM (939BXD1B, 939BXD12) 147/200 03/06->11/11 VEN BS-6176

2.4 JTDM Q4 (939BXM2B) 154/210 05/07->11/11 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS (939BXH1B) 191/260 02/08->11/11 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS Q4 (939BXG2B, 939BXG22) 191/260 03/06->11/11 VEN BS-6176

164 (164_)

2.0 Turbo (164A2B) 128/174 10/87->09/98 VEN BS-5014 02/88->; ->10/92 SOL BS-5012

2.0 Twin Spark (164.A2C, 164.A2L,
164A2H) 105/143 06/87->08/92 SOL BS-5012

2.0 Twin Spark (164.A2H, 164.A2) 109/148 06/87->09/92 SOL BS-5012

2.0 Twin Spark (164.H3) 106/144 09/92->09/98 SOL BS-5013

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F) 150/204 03/91->09/92 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3) 148/201 09/92->09/98 VEN BS-5014 ->02/95 SOL BS-5012

2.5 TD (164.A1A) 84/114 06/87->09/92 VEN BS-5014 02/88-> SOL BS-5012

2.5 TD (164.K2A, 164.K2B) 92/125 09/92->09/98 SOL BS-5012

2.5 V6 (164A1C) 120/163 09/92->09/98 VEN BS-5014 ->10/92 SOL BS-5012

3.0 24V (164.K1) 155/211 09/92->09/98 SOL BS-5012

3.0 24V Q4 (164.K1M, 164.K1C) 170/231 02/94->09/98 SOL BS-5012

3.0 24V QV (164.H1) 171/233 09/92->09/98 SOL BS-5012
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3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG) 147/200 09/90->09/92 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5012

3.0 V6 (164.A) 141/192 06/87->09/92 VEN BS-5014 11/87-> SOL BS-5012

3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH, 164.AB) 135/184 06/87->09/92 VEN BS-5014 11/87-> SOL BS-5012

3.0 V6 (164.H1A, 164.H1B, 164.K1P) 132/180 09/92->09/98 SOL BS-5012

33 (905_)

1.7 (905A2A) 95/129 01/86->12/89 SOL BS-5007

1.7 (905A3) 87/118 01/86->06/90 SOL BS-5007

1.7 i.e. (905.A3D) 77/105 09/88->12/89 SOL BS-5007

1.7 QV (905.A3) 84/114 03/88->12/89 SOL BS-5007

1.8 TD (905A4) 54/73 01/86->06/90 SOL BS-5007

33 (907_)

1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B) 65/88 06/91->09/94 SOL BS-5007

1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B) 66/90 06/91->09/94 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.5 (907A2) 77/105 01/90->04/93 SOL BS-5007

1.5 i.e (907A2B) 71/97 01/90->09/94 SOL BS-5007 07/90->; + ABS

1.5 i.e. (907A2A) 74/101 07/90->08/91 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.7 i.e. (907.A1A) 79/107 01/90->09/94 SOL BS-5007 07/90->; + ABS

1.7 i.e. (907.A1A) 77/105 04/92->09/94 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

33 Sportwagon (905_)

1.7 (905B3C) 87/118 03/88->12/89 SOL BS-5007

1.7 i.e. (905B3F) 77/105 09/88->12/89 SOL BS-5007

1.7 i.e. 4x4 (905A3G, 905B3F) 77/105 09/88->12/89 SOL BS-5007

33 Sportwagon (907_)

1.4 i.e. (907B3B) 65/88 06/91->09/94 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.4 i.e. (907B3B) 66/90 06/91->09/94 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.5 i.e (907B2B) 71/97 01/90->09/94 SOL BS-5007 07/90->; + ABS

1.7 i.e. (907.B1A) 79/107 01/90->03/92 SOL BS-5007 07/90->; + ABS

1.7 i.e. (907.B1A) 77/105 04/92->09/94 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

ALFASUD (901_)

1.2 (901.D5) 44/60 03/80->09/84 SOL BS-5007

AR 6 Bus (280_)

1.9 D (280) 51/69 04/85->12/89 DRUM BS-5097

AR 6 Van (280_)

1.9 D (280) 51/69 04/85->12/89 DRUM BS-5097

2.4 D (280) 53/72 04/85->02/86 DRUM BS-5097

2.4 TD (280) 68/92 09/86->12/89 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D (280) 55/75 03/86->12/89 DRUM BS-5097

BRERA (939_)

1.8 TBi (939DXN1B) 147/200 05/09->06/10 VEN BS-6176

2.0 JTDM (939DXQ1B) 120/163 03/08->06/10 VEN BS-6176 + sports package
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2.4 JTDM 20V (939DXD1B,
939DXD12) 147/200 01/06->03/11 VEN BS-6176

2.4 JTDM 20V (939DXD1B,
939DXM1B) 154/210 05/07->03/11 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS (939DXG2B, 939DXG1B) 191/260 03/08->06/10 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS Q4 (939.DXG22) 191/260 01/06->05/11 VEN BS-6176

GIULIETTA (940_)

1.4 BiFuel (940FXA1A, 940FXT1A) 88/120 12/11->02/17 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.4 TB (940.FYA1A) 110/150 09/14->10/18 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.4 TB (940FXA1A, 940FXT1A) 88/120 04/10->12/20 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.4 TB (940FXB1A, 940FXB11) 125/170 04/10->10/18 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.4 TB (940FXN1A, 940FXU1A) 77/105 04/11->02/17 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.6 JTDM (940FXD1A) 77/105 04/10->02/16 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.6 JTDM (940FYB11, 940FYB1A,
940FYF11, 940FYF1A) 88/120 02/15->12/20 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.6 JTDM (940FYE11, 940FYE1A) 85/116 09/15->10/18 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

1.8 TBi (940FXC1A) 173/235 04/10->02/16 VEN BS-6176

1.8 TBi (940FXC1A) 169/230 04/10->09/13 VEN BS-6176

1.8 TBi (940FXR11) 177/241 09/13->10/18 VEN BS-6176

2.0 JTDM (940.FXL1A) 103/140 04/10->12/20 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

2.0 JTDM (940FXE1A, 940FXG11) 125/170 04/10->12/20 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

2.0 JTDM (940FXM1A, 940FXS1A,
940FYD1A) 100/136 04/10->02/16 VEN BS-6176 for PR #4SU; + sports package

2.0 JTDM (940FXQ1A, 940FYC1A) 110/150 08/13->10/18 VEN BS-6176 + sports package

2.0 JTDM (940FXV11) 129/175 11/13->10/18 VEN BS-6176 model year 2016->

GT (937_)

1.8 TS (937CXR1A) 103/140 11/03->09/10 VEN BS-5014 03/04->

1.9 JTD (937CXN1B) 110/150 11/03->09/10 VEN BS-5014

1.9 JTD (937CXN1B, 937CXZ1B) 125/170 05/08->09/10 VEN BS-5014

2.0 JTS (937CXH11, 937CXH1A,
937CXT1A) 119/162 12/06->09/10 VEN BS-5014

2.0 JTS (937CXH1A, 937CXH11) 121/165 11/03->09/10 VEN BS-5014

GTV (916_)

2.0 V6 Turbo (916.C2A) 148/202 06/95->09/98 VEN BS-5014

MITO (955_)

0.9 TwinAir (955.AXW1B) 63/86 07/11->12/13 VEN BS-5086

0.9 TwinAir (955AXY1B) 77/105 04/13->08/18 VEN BS-5086

0.9 TwinAir (955AXY1B, 955AXZ1B) 74/101 12/13->08/18 VEN BS-5086

1.4 (955.AXB1B, 955.AXU1A) 57/78 03/11->10/18 VEN BS-5086

1.4 (955AXB1B, 955.AXF1B) 70/95 09/08->08/13 VEN BS-5086

1.4 (955AXV1A) 51/69 05/11->10/18 VEN BS-5086

1.4 MultiAir (955AXL1B) 77/105 09/09->08/13 VEN BS-5086

1.4 Turbo MultiAir (955AXS1B,
955AXS11) 120/163 10/09->10/18 VEN BS-5086 - sports package
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SPIDER (916_)

2.0 V6 Turbo (916S2A) 148/202 05/98->04/05 VEN BS-5014 ->10/01

3.0 V6 (916S1) 141/192 06/95->04/05 VEN BS-5014 ->08/01

SPIDER (939_)

1.8 TBi (939DXN1B) 147/200 05/09->03/11 VEN BS-6176

2.2 JTS (939EXB1B, 939EXB11) 136/185 03/06->03/11 VEN BS-6176 + sports susp.

2.4 JTDM (939DXM1B, 939EXM1B) 154/210 03/08->03/11 VEN BS-6176

2.4 JTDM (939EXD1B, 939EXD12) 147/200 03/06->03/11 VEN BS-6176 ->08/07

3.2 JTS (939EXG2B) 191/260 03/08->03/11 VEN BS-6176

3.2 JTS Q4 (939EXG2B, 939EXG22) 191/260 03/06->03/11 VEN BS-6176

ALPINA

B10 (E39)

4.6 V8 255/347 10/98->09/02 VEN BS-6129

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

4.6 V8 250/340 12/96->10/98 VEN BS-6129

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

V8 S 4.8 276/375 01/02->05/04

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

B10 Touring (E39)

4.6 V8 250/340 01/97->10/98 VEN BS-6129

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

4.6 V8 255/347 10/98->09/02 VEN BS-6129

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

V8 S 4.8 276/375 01/02->05/04

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

B7 (F01, F02)

BITURBO 373/507 03/09->06/12 VEN BS-6677

AUDI

100 C1 Saloon (801, 803, 805, 807, 811, 813, F104)

1.6 63/85 01/75->07/76 SOL BS-5068

1.8 63/85 09/71->07/74 SOL BS-5068

1.8 74/100 10/70->07/76 SOL BS-5068

100 C2 Avant (435, 436)

1.6 63/85 07/77->02/83 SOL BS-5071 08/78->; ->07/81

1.9 74/100 08/80->07/82 SOL BS-5071

2.0 85/115 08/77->07/80 SOL BS-5071 ->07/78

2.0 D 51/70 08/78->02/83 SOL BS-5071 ->07/82

2.1 85/115 07/77->02/83

SOL BS-5071 08/79->; ->07/82

VEN BS-5077 ->07/79

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/79
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2.1 100/136 07/77->02/83 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B + ABS

SOL BS-5076 + ABS

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/82

100 C2 Saloon (431, 433, 434)

1.6 63/85 08/76->07/82 SOL BS-5071

1.9 74/100 08/80->08/84 SOL BS-5071

2.0 85/115 06/76->08/78 SOL BS-5071

2.0 D 51/70 08/78->07/82 SOL BS-5071

2.1 100/136 03/77->07/82 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B + ABS

SOL BS-5076 + ABS

DRUM BS-5452

2.1 85/115 10/77->07/82

SOL BS-5071 08/79->

VEN BS-5077 ->07/79

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/79

100 C3 Avant (445, 446)

1.8 65/88 02/86->07/90 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

1.8 55/75 08/82->12/87 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5452

1.8 66/90 08/83->07/89 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5452 ->12/87

1.8 Cat 66/90 03/85->11/90 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452 ->12/87

1.8 Cat quattro 66/90 08/85->10/90 VEN BS-5077

1.8 quattro 65/88 08/86->07/90 VEN BS-5077

1.8 quattro 66/90 10/84->07/88 VEN BS-5077

1.9 74/100 02/83->07/84 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/83

2.0 83/113 09/86->11/87 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 D 51/70 03/83->11/90

VEN BS-5077 08/84->

SOL BS-5071 ->07/84

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5452 ->12/87

2.0 E 85/115 01/85->12/87 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076
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2.0 E Cat 85/115 01/88->11/90 VEN BS-5077

2.0 TD 64/87 03/83->10/87

SOL BS-5071 ->07/84

VEN BS-5077 08/84->

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/84

2.0 TD 74/100 03/88->11/90 VEN BS-5077

2.1 100/136 08/82->07/84 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.2 101/137 08/84->12/88 VEN BS-5077 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5076B ->12/87; Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5076 ->12/87; Brake Size: 14"

2.2 85/115 10/84->09/86 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452

2.2 Cat 101/137 06/89->11/90 VEN BS-5077 Brake Size: 14"

2.2 Cat quattro 101/137 06/89->11/90 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.2 E quattro 88/120 08/85->07/86 VEN BS-5077

2.2 quattro 101/137 08/84->12/88 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131 08/86->

2.2 Turbo quattro 121/165 08/86->11/90 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.3 98/133 03/90->11/90 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 100/136 08/86->11/90 VEN BS-5077 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5076 ->12/87

SOL BS-5076B ->12/87

2.3 E quattro 100/136 08/86->11/90 VEN BS-5077

2.3 quattro 98/133 01/90->11/90 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-6131 + incr. axle load

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.4 D 60/82 08/89->11/90 VEN BS-5077

100 C3 Saloon (443, 444)

1.8 65/88 02/86->07/88 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

1.8 55/75 08/82->12/87

SOL BS-5071

VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452

1.8 66/90 08/83->07/89 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452 ->12/87

1.8 Cat 66/90 03/85->11/90 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5452 ->12/87
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1.8 Cat quattro 66/90 08/85->11/90

VEN BS-5077

VEN BS-5147 countr. vers. EUR; countr. vers.
AUS; countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; + off-road susp.

1.8 quattro 65/88 08/86->07/90 VEN BS-5077

1.8 quattro 66/90 10/84->07/88 VEN BS-5077

1.9 74/100 08/82->07/84 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452

2.0 85/115 08/84->12/87 VEN BS-5077 DRUM BS-5452 - ABS; 08/86->

2.0 83/113 08/86->11/87 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5452

2.0 Cat 85/115 01/88->11/90 VEN BS-5077 DRUM BS-5452 - ABS

2.0 D 51/70 08/82->07/88

VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5452 ->12/87

2.0 D Turbo 74/100 03/88->11/90 VEN BS-5077

2.0 D Turbo 64/87 08/82->07/88

SOL BS-5071 ->07/84

VEN BS-5077 08/84->

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/84

2.1 100/136 08/82->07/84 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.2 79/107 08/82->07/84 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.2 96/130 08/82->07/84 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.2 101/137 08/84->12/88 VEN BS-5077 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5076B ->12/87; Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5076 ->12/87; Brake Size: 14"

2.2 85/115 10/84->09/86 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452

2.2 Cat 101/137 10/84->12/87 VEN BS-5077 Brake Size: 14"

2.2 Cat quattro 101/137 10/84->12/87 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.2 E quattro 88/120 08/85->07/86 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.2 E Turbo quattro 121/165 08/86->11/90 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.2 quattro 101/137 08/84->12/88 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.3 E 98/133 01/90->11/90 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 E 100/136 10/86->11/90 VEN BS-5077 01/88->; Brake Size: 14"
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2.3 E quattro 100/136 08/86->11/90 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.3 quattro 98/133 01/90->11/90 VEN BS-5077 SOL BS-6131

2.4 D 60/82 08/89->07/91 VEN BS-5077

100 C4 Avant (4A5)

2.0 E 74/100 09/91->07/94 SOL BS-5078 + ABS

SOL BS-5080 08/92->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->; + ABS

2.0 E 85/115 09/91->07/94 SOL BS-5078 + ABS

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080 08/92->; + ABS

2.0 E 16V 103/140 07/92->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 E quattro 85/115 12/90->07/92 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B 08/91->

SOL BS-5080 08/91->

2.3 E 98/133 09/91->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.3 E quattro 98/133 09/91->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.4 D 60/82 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078 + ABS

SOL BS-5080 08/93->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080B 08/93->; + ABS

2.5 TDI 85/115 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078 08/91->

SOL BS-5080 08/91->

SOL BS-5080B 08/91->

2.6 110/150 03/92->07/94

VEN BS-5083 08/92->

VEN BS-5083B 08/92->

VEN BS-6520 08/92->

SOL BS-5080 08/92->

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->

2.6 102/139 07/93->07/94

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.6 quattro 110/150 07/92->07/94

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.8 E 128/174 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-5083B + ABS

VEN BS-5083 + ABS

VEN BS-6520 + ABS

SOL BS-5080 + ABS

SOL BS-5080B + ABS

2.8 E quattro 128/174 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

100 C4 Saloon (4A2)

2.0 74/100 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078 08/91->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080 08/92->; + ABS
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2.0 E 85/115 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078 08/91->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080 08/92->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->; + ABS

2.0 E 16V 103/140 01/92->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.0 E quattro 85/115 12/90->07/92 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 E 98/133 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.3 E quattro 98/133 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.4 D 60/82 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B 08/93->

SOL BS-5080 08/93->

2.5 TDI 85/115 12/90->07/94 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.6 110/150 03/92->07/94

VEN BS-5083 08/92->

VEN BS-5083B 08/92->

VEN BS-6520 08/92->

SOL BS-5080 08/92->

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->

2.6 102/139 07/93->07/94

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.6 quattro 110/150 04/92->07/94

VEN BS-5083 08/92->

VEN BS-5083B 08/92->

VEN BS-6520 08/92->

SOL BS-5080 08/92->

SOL BS-5080B 08/92->

2.6 quattro 102/139 11/93->07/94

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.8 E 128/174 12/90->07/94

VEN BS-5083B 08/91->; + ABS

VEN BS-5083 08/91->; + ABS

VEN BS-6520 08/91->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080B 08/91->; + ABS

SOL BS-5080 08/91->; + ABS

2.8 E quattro 128/174 12/90->07/94

VEN BS-5083B 08/91->

VEN BS-5083 08/91->

VEN BS-6520 08/91->

SOL BS-5080B 08/91->

SOL BS-5080 08/91->

S4 Turbo quattro 169/230 08/91->07/94

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

200 C3 Avant (447, 448)

2.3 100/136 11/86->09/91 SOL BS-6131

200 C3 Saloon (447, 448)

2.1 Turbo quattro 134/182 08/83->09/86 SOL BS-6131 10/84->
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2.2 20V Turbo quattro 162/220 03/89->12/90 SOL BS-6131

2.2 Turbo quattro 121/165 01/85->12/91 SOL BS-6131 ->11/90

2.2 Turbo quattro 147/200 02/88->11/90 SOL BS-6131

2.3 100/136 11/86->09/91 SOL BS-6131

50 (863)

1.1 37/50 08/74->07/78 DRUM BS-5416 not for SWE

1.1 44/60 08/74->07/77 DRUM BS-5416 not for SWE

1.3 44/60 08/77->07/78 DRUM BS-5416 not for SWE

80 B1 Saloon (80, 82)

1.3 40/55 05/72->07/78 SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

DRUM BS-5427

1.3 44/60 05/72->07/78 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.5 55/75 05/72->08/75 SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

DRUM BS-5416

1.5 63/85 05/72->07/76 SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.6 55/75 09/75->07/78

SOL BS-5068

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 63/85 09/75->07/78

SOL BS-5068

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.6 GT 74/100 09/73->07/76 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.6 GTE 81/110 01/76->07/78 VEN BS-5070 08/76->; MT DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

80 B2 Saloon (811, 813, 814, 819, 853)

1.3 40/55 09/78->07/81 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 09/78->07/86 SOL BS-5069 08/81-> DRUM BS-5416 08/81->

1.3 44/60 09/78->07/81 SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 54/73 02/86->07/86 SOL BS-5069

1.6 55/75 08/78->03/87 SOL BS-5069 08/81-> DRUM BS-5416 08/81->; ->05/84; MT

1.6 63/85 08/78->02/83 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 08/78->07/86 SOL BS-5069 ->05/84; fully AT

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

DRUM BS-5416 ->05/84; MT

1.6 D 40/54 08/80->08/86 SOL BS-5069 fully AT DRUM BS-5416

1.6 GLE 81/110 08/78->07/82

SOL BS-5069 08/81->

VEN BS-5070 ->07/81; MT

DRUM BS-5416 09/79->

1.6 TD 51/70 08/81->05/86 SOL BS-5069 fully AT DRUM BS-5416

1.8 66/90 01/83->08/86

SOL BS-5069 ->05/84

VEN BS-5070

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

DRUM BS-5416 ->05/84
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1.8 65/88 02/86->07/86 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.8 CC quattro (85Q) 66/90 08/84->08/86 DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.8 GTE 81/110 08/85->07/86 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

1.8 GTE 82/112 10/84->08/86 VEN BS-5070

1.8 GTE quattro (85Q) 81/110 03/85->08/86 VEN BS-5070

1.9 CD-5S 85/115 09/81->07/83 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427

2.0 85/115 10/83->09/84 SOL BS-5069 ->05/84 DRUM BS-5427

80 B3 Saloon (893, 894, 8A2)

1.4 48/65 08/86->07/88

VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5071

DRUM BS-5516

DRUM BS-5065

1.6 51/70 08/87->09/91 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->; ->07/89

DRUM BS-5065

1.6 75/102 08/90->10/91 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5065

1.6 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->; ->07/89

DRUM BS-5065

1.6 D 40/54 02/87->07/89 SOL BS-5071 ->09/88; MT

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->

DRUM BS-5065 ->09/88; MT

1.6 TD 59/80 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5071 fully AT; MT

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->; ->07/89; MT

DRUM BS-5065 fully AT; MT

1.8 83/113 09/86->07/88 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

1.8 55/75 10/86->01/90 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5516 ->07/89

DRUM BS-5065 08/89->

1.8 E 82/112 06/86->08/91

VEN BS-5070 ->08/86

VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5065

24



kW/HP Type Type

1.8 E quattro 82/112 09/86->08/91 VEN BS-5077

1.8 quattro 83/113 09/86-> VEN BS-5077 ->07/88

1.8 S 65/88 08/86->01/90 SOL BS-5071 10/88->

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->; ->07/89

DRUM BS-5065 08/89->

1.8 S 66/90 09/86->10/91 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->

DRUM BS-5065 ->09/88

1.8 S quattro 65/88 09/86->07/90 SOL BS-5071

1.8 S quattro 66/90 09/86->09/91

SOL BS-5071 ->07/90

VEN BS-5077

1.9 D 50/68 08/89->08/91 SOL BS-5071

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5065

2.0 E 83/113 08/88->10/90 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 E 82/112 08/88->10/90 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.0 E 16V 101/137 03/90->09/91 VEN BS-5077 type 8A2

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 E 16V quattro 101/137 03/90->08/91 VEN BS-5077

2.0 E quattro 83/113 08/88->09/90 VEN BS-5077

2.0 quattro 85/115 10/90->08/91 VEN BS-5077

80 B4 Avant (8C5)

1.6 E 74/101 06/93->01/96

VEN BS-5082 + ABS

VEN BS-5082B + ABS

SOL BS-5076 + ABS

SOL BS-5076B + ABS

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/93

1.9 TD 55/75 09/91->12/94

SOL BS-5763 ch.#8CP000001->

SOL BS-5763B ch.#8CP000001->

SOL BS-5084 ->ch.#8CN300000

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5065

1.9 TDI 66/90 07/92->01/96

SOL BS-5763B ch.#8CN300001->

SOL BS-5763 ch.#8CN300001->

VEN BS-5082B ch.#8CN300001->

VEN BS-5082 ch.#8CN300001->

VEN BS-5081 ->ch.#8CN300000

SOL BS-5084 ->ch.#8CN300000

SOL BS-5076B + ABS

SOL BS-5076 + ABS

DRUM BS-5452
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2.0 66/90 07/92->01/96

SOL BS-5763

SOL BS-5763B

VEN BS-5082 fully AT

VEN BS-5082B fully AT

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/93; MT

2.0 E 85/115 07/92->01/96

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.0 E 16V 103/140 02/93->01/96

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 E 16V quattro 103/140 12/92->07/95

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

2.0 quattro 79/107 11/93->01/96

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

2.3 E 98/133 07/92->01/96

VEN BS-5082B ->12/94

VEN BS-5082 ->12/94

SOL BS-5076B ->12/94

SOL BS-5076 ->12/94

2.3 E quattro 98/133 09/91->11/94

VEN BS-5082 08/92->; ->07/94

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->; ->07/94

2.6 110/150 07/92->01/96

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.6 quattro 110/150 07/92->07/95

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

2.8 128/174 09/91->01/96

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B + ABS

SOL BS-5076 + ABS

2.8 quattro 128/174 08/92->07/95

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

80 B4 Saloon (8C2)

1.6 52/71 09/91->12/94

SOL BS-5763 08/92->; MT

SOL BS-5763B 08/92->; MT

VEN BS-5082 08/93->; fully AT

VEN BS-5082B 08/93->; fully AT

SOL BS-5084 ->07/92; + ABS

SOL BS-5076B fully AT

SOL BS-5076 fully AT

DRUM BS-5452 ->07/93

1.6 E 74/101 06/93->12/94

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5452
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1.9 TD 55/75 09/91->12/94

SOL BS-5763 08/92->; MT

SOL BS-5763B 08/92->; MT

VEN BS-5082 08/92->; fully AT

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92; for taxis

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->; fully AT

SOL BS-5084 ->07/92; MT

SOL BS-5076B fully AT

SOL BS-5076 fully AT

DRUM BS-5452 fully AT

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/91->12/94

SOL BS-5763B 08/92->; MT

SOL BS-5763 08/92->; MT

SOL BS-5084 ->07/92; + ABS

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->; fully AT

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92; for taxis

VEN BS-5082 08/92->; fully AT

SOL BS-5076 fully AT; + ABS

SOL BS-5076B fully AT; + ABS

DRUM BS-5452 - ABS

2.0 66/90 09/91->12/94

SOL BS-5763B 08/92->; MT

SOL BS-5763 08/92->; MT

VEN BS-5082 08/92->; fully AT

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92; fully AT

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->; fully AT

SOL BS-5084 ->07/92; MT

SOL BS-5076B + ABS

SOL BS-5076 + ABS

DRUM BS-5452 - ABS

2.0 E 85/115 09/91->12/94

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92

VEN BS-5082 08/92->

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 E 16V 103/140 08/92->12/94

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5147 countr. vers. EUR; countr. vers.
AUS; countr. vers. JPN

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; + off-road susp.

2.0 E 16V 101/137 09/91->07/92 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 E 16V quattro 103/140 04/92->12/94

VEN BS-5082 08/92->

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->

2.0 E quattro 85/115 09/91->12/94

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->

VEN BS-5082 08/92->

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92

2.3 E 98/133 09/91->12/94

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->

VEN BS-5082 08/92->

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.3 E quattro 98/133 09/91->12/94

VEN BS-5082 08/92->

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->

2.6 110/150 07/92->12/94

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076
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2.6 quattro 110/150 06/92->12/94

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

2.8 128/174 09/91->12/94

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.8 quattro 128/174 09/91->12/94

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

90 B2 (813, 814, 853)

2.0 83/113 03/86->03/87 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5065

2.0 85/115 10/84->03/87 DRUM BS-5065

2.2 85/115 01/85->03/87 DRUM BS-5065

2.2 100/136 10/84->03/87

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

90 B3 (893, 894, 8A2)

1.6 TD 59/80 04/87->09/91 SOL BS-5071

DRUM BS-5516 10/88->; ->07/89

DRUM BS-5065

2.0 85/115 07/88->09/91 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.0 20 V 118/160 08/89->07/91 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 20 V quattro 118/160 08/88->09/91 VEN BS-5077

2.2 E 100/136 04/87->07/91 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.2 E quattro 100/136 04/87->09/91 VEN BS-5077

2.3 E 100/136 04/87->07/91 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.3 E 98/133 04/87->09/91 VEN BS-5077

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.3 E 20V 123/167 04/90->07/91

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.3 E 20V 125/170 08/88->07/91

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.3 E quattro 100/136 04/87->07/91 VEN BS-5077

2.3 E quattro 98/133 04/87->09/91 VEN BS-5077

A1 (8X1, 8XK)

1.0 TFSI 60/82 01/16->10/18

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.0 TFSI 70/95 03/15->10/18

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032
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1.2 TFSI 63/86 05/10->04/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TDI 66/90 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TFSI 136/185 01/11->04/15

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TFSI 103/140 04/12->04/15

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TFSI 90/122 05/10->04/15

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TFSI 92/125 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.6 TDI 66/90 03/11->04/15

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/10->04/15

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.8 TFSI 141/192 02/15->10/18

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

2.0 TDI 105/143 09/11->04/15

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

2.0 TFSI quattro 188/256 03/12->11/12

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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S1 quattro 170/231 03/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

A1 City Carver (GBH)

25 TFSI 70/95 07/19->06/22 VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

30 TFSI 85/116 07/19->06/22 VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

35 TFSI 110/150 07/19->06/22 VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

A1 Sportback (8XA, 8XF)

1.0 TFSI 60/82 01/16->10/18

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.0 TFSI 70/95 03/15->10/18

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.2 TFSI 63/86 01/12->04/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TDI 66/90 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TFSI 103/140 04/12->04/15

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TFSI 90/122 11/11->04/15

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TFSI 136/185 11/11->04/15

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TFSI 92/125 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/11->04/15

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B
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1.6 TDI 77/105 11/11->04/15

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.8 TFSI 141/192 02/15->10/18

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

2.0 TDI 105/143 09/11->04/15

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

S1 quattro 170/231 03/14->10/18

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

A1 Sportback (GBA)

25 TFSI 70/95 11/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

30 TFSI 85/116 07/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

30 TFSI 81/110 09/20-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

35 TFSI 110/150 09/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

40 TFSI 147/200 09/18-> SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

A2 (8Z0)

1.2 TDI 45/61 03/01->08/05 DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KB

1.4 55/75 02/00->08/05

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KB

1.4 TDI 55/75 02/00->08/05

VEN BS-5031 for PR #T1Q; for PR #T0U; for PR
#T94; for PR #T60

VEN BS-5031B for PR #T1Q; for PR #T0U; for PR
#T94; for PR #T60

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KB

1.4 TDI 66/90 11/03->08/05

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KB
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1.6 FSI 81/110 05/02->08/05

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD

A3 (8L1)

1.6 75/102 08/00->05/03

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

1.6 74/101 09/96->05/03

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.8 92/125 09/96->05/03

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.8 T 110/150 12/96->05/03

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.8 T 132/180 12/98->05/03

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.8 T quattro 132/180 10/98->05/03

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.8 T quattro 110/150 12/96->05/03

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 96/130 08/00->05/03

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.9 TDI 81/110 08/97->07/01

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/96->07/01

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.9 TDI 74/100 10/00->05/03

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KV

1.9 TDI quattro 96/130 08/00->05/03

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

S3 quattro 154/210 03/99->04/02 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KF

S3 quattro 165/224 10/01->05/03 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KF
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A3 (8P1)

1.2 TSI 77/105 04/10->08/12

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TFSI 92/125 09/07->08/12

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 75/102 05/03->08/12

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 E-Power 75/102 01/11->08/12

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 FSI 85/115 08/03->09/07

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 TDI 66/90 05/09->08/12

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/09->08/12

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.8 TFSI 118/160 11/06->08/12

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.8 TFSI quattro 118/160 07/08->08/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 77/105 05/03->05/10

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 FSI 110/150 05/03->06/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 125/170 03/06->08/12

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/03->08/12

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/05->06/08

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1X0; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1X0; for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 120/163 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 05/03->08/12

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044
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2.0 TDI 16V quattro 103/140 08/04->08/12

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

2.0 TDI quattro 103/140 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 03/06->08/12

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI quattro 100/136 05/03->06/08

VEN BS-5016B 08/04->

VEN BS-5016 08/04->

SOL BS-5042B 08/04->

SOL BS-5042 08/04->

2.0 TFSI 147/200 09/04->08/12

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TFSI quattro 147/200 09/04->08/12

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

3.2 V6 quattro 184/250 07/03->05/09

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1
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S3 quattro 188/256 02/07->08/12

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

S3 quattro 195/265 11/06->08/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

A3 (8V1, 8VK)

1.0 TFSI 85/115 07/16->12/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.2 TFSI 77/105 02/13->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.2 TFSI 81/110 05/14->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 103/140 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 90/122 04/12->05/14

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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1.4 TFSI 92/125 05/14->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.5 TFSI 110/150 05/17->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 85/115 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 81/110 09/13->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 77/105 10/12->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.8 TFSI 132/180 04/12->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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1.8 TFSI quattro 132/180 08/12->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 81/110 01/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 110/150 04/12->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/13->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 105/143 09/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 10/12->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 12/12->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TFSI 140/190 05/16->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TFSI quattro 140/190 05/16->12/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

S3 quattro 206/280 02/13->07/14 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 210/286 05/14->08/16 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 228/310 06/16->12/17 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 221/300 11/12->08/16 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

A3 Convertible (8P7)

1.2 TFSI 77/105 03/10->05/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TFSI 92/125 02/11->05/13

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 75/102 09/08->05/10

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/09->05/13

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.8 TFSI 118/160 04/08->05/13

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/08->10/09

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/08->05/13

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044
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2.0 TFSI 147/200 04/08->05/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

A3 Convertible (8V7, 8VE)

1.4 TFSI 92/125 02/14->07/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 85/115 02/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 103/140 10/13->05/14

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.5 TFSI 110/150 05/17->10/18

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 81/110 02/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.8 TFSI 125/170 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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1.8 TFSI 132/180 10/13->07/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.8 TFSI quattro 132/180 03/14->07/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/14->05/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 110/150 10/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 100/136 10/13->07/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 03/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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2.0 TFSI 140/190 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TFSI quattro 140/190 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

35 TFSI 110/150 10/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

40 TFSI 140/190 11/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

40 TFSI quattro 140/190 11/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER;
for PR #2ES

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

S3 quattro 221/300 04/14->10/20 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 228/310 07/16->10/20 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973
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kW/HP Type Type

A3 Limousine (8VS, 8VM)

1.0 TFSI 85/115 07/16->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for PR
#1LJ; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.2 TFSI 81/110 05/14->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.2 TFSI 77/105 10/13->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 103/140 05/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 90/122 09/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TFSI 92/125 09/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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1.5 TFSI 110/150 05/17->10/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 85/115 03/17->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 81/110 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 77/105 09/13->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI quattro 81/110 05/15->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.8 TFSI 132/180 05/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.8 TFSI 125/170 11/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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1.8 TFSI quattro 132/180 11/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 81/110 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/14->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 100/136 09/13->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI 105/143 10/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

44



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 05/14->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 10/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TFSI 140/190 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

2.0 TFSI quattro 140/190 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KZ; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

30 TDI 85/115 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

30 TFSI 85/115 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for PR
#1LJ; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

35 TDI 110/150 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ; for BD Ø
340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG
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35 TFSI 110/150 10/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

40 TFSI 140/190 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

40 TFSI quattro 140/190 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

RS3 quattro 294/400 04/17->10/20 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 210/286 05/14->08/16 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 228/310 06/16->10/20 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 221/300 10/13->10/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 206/280 10/13->05/14 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

A3 Limousine (8YS, 8YM)

30 TDI 85/116 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

30 TFSI 81/110 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

35 TDI 110/150 04/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

35 TFSI 110/150 04/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 04/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC
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A3 Sportback (8PA)

1.2 TSI 77/105 04/10->03/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.4 TFSI 92/125 09/07->03/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 75/102 09/04->03/13

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 E-Power 75/102 01/11->03/13

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 FSI 85/115 09/04->09/07

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 TDI 66/90 05/09->03/13

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/09->03/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.8 TFSI 118/160 11/06->03/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for PR
#1LJ; for BD Ø 340 mm

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.8 TFSI quattro 118/160 07/08->03/13

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.9 TDI 77/105 09/04->05/10

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 FSI 110/150 09/04->06/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 125/170 03/06->03/13

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/05->06/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 120/163 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 100/136 09/04->03/13

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 09/04->03/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 16V quattro 103/140 11/05->03/13

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF
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2.0 TDI quattro 103/140 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 03/06->03/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TFSI 147/200 09/04->03/13

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TFSI quattro 147/200 09/04->03/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

3.2 V6 quattro 184/250 09/04->05/09

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

RS3 quattro 250/340 01/11->12/12 VEN BS-5973 for PR #1X1; for PR #1KW

S3 quattro 195/265 06/08->03/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

S3 quattro 188/256 07/08->03/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KW; for PR
#1X1

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF)

1.0 TFSI 85/115 07/16->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for PR
#1LJ; for BD Ø 340 mm

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE
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1.2 TFSI 77/105 05/13->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.2 TFSI 81/110 05/14->08/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TFSI 103/140 03/13->11/14

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TFSI 92/125 05/14->08/16

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.4 TFSI 90/122 09/12->10/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TFSI g-tron 81/110 11/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE
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1.5 TFSI 110/150 05/17->10/18

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 85/115 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

1.6 TDI 81/110 09/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 77/105 10/12->12/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI quattro 81/110 05/15->08/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.8 TFSI 132/180 09/12->08/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.8 TFSI quattro 132/180 05/13->08/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 105/143 03/13->10/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE
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2.0 TDI 81/110 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/13->07/18

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/13->08/16

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/12->10/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 02/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 05/13->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI 140/190 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 140/190 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE
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30 g-tron 96/131 11/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

35 TDI 110/150 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

35 TFSI 110/150 10/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

40 TFSI 140/190 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

40 TFSI quattro 140/190 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZQ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY; for PR #2ET; for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EG

RS3 quattro 270/367 03/15->08/16 VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EE; for PR #1KX

RS3 quattro 294/400 04/17->10/20 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 206/280 05/13->08/16 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 210/286 05/14->08/16 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 228/310 06/16->10/20 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

S3 quattro 221/300 11/12->10/20 VEN BS-6469 VEN BS-5973

A3 Sportback (8YA, 8YF)

30 TDI 85/116 11/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

30 TFSI 81/110 06/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC
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35 TDI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

35 TFSI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 04/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KI; for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KK; for
PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

A4 Allroad B8 (8KH)

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 04/09->05/16

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 04/09->05/16

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 105/143 09/09->05/16

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 100/136 09/09->05/16

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/13->05/16

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842
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2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 11/11->05/16

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 04/09->05/16

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 01/12->05/16

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 04/09->01/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

A4 Allroad B9 (8WH, 8WJ)

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 01/16->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 05/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 100/136 11/16->07/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 11/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 185/252 11/18->10/19

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 01/16->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 05/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 01/16->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 01/16->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 210/286 07/18->10/19

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 09/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TDI quattro 140/190 01/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI; for BD Ø 300 mm

45 TDI quattro 170/231 07/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 07/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 08/20->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

50 TDI quattro 210/286 11/19->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

A4 B5 (8D2)

1.6 75/102 07/00->11/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194
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1.6 74/100 11/94->10/00

VEN BS-5195
03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ; not for driving school cars;
not for ambulances; not for police
vc; not for taxis

VEN BS-5195B
03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ; not for driving school cars;
not for ambulances; not for police
vc; not for taxis

SOL BS-5196 ->02/97; for PR #1LA;
->ch.#8DV169695

SOL BS-5078 ->09/96; for PR #1LZ;
->ch.#8DV054061

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.8 85/115 04/95->11/00

SOL BS-5078 ->09/96; ->ch.#8DV054061; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5195B 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

1.8 92/125 11/94->11/00

SOL BS-5078

VEN BS-5195B 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

1.8 quattro 92/125 01/95->11/00

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

SOL BS-5078 for PR #1LH

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

1.8 quattro 85/115 07/95->11/00

VEN BS-5195B 10/96->; for PR #1LZ;
ch.#8DV054062->

VEN BS-5195 10/96->; for PR #1LZ;
ch.#8DV054062->

SOL BS-5078 ->09/96; for PR #1LH;
->ch.#8DV054061

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

1.8 T 110/150 01/95->11/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.8 T 132/180 12/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5195

VEN BS-5195B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.8 T quattro 110/150 01/95->11/00

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

1.8 T quattro 132/180 12/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

1.9 TDI 66/90 01/95->11/00

VEN BS-5195B 03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195 03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ

SOL BS-5196 ->02/97; ->ch.#8DV169695; for PR
#1LA

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194
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1.9 TDI 85/116 03/00->11/00

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5195

VEN BS-5195B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.9 TDI 81/110 10/95->11/00

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

SOL BS-5196 ->02/97; ->ch.#8DV169695; for PR
#1LA

VEN BS-5195 03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195B 03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.9 TDI 55/75 12/95->11/00

VEN BS-5195 03/97->

VEN BS-5195B 03/97->

SOL BS-5196 ->02/97

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.9 TDI quattro 85/116 03/00->11/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

1.9 TDI quattro 81/110 07/96->01/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

2.4 121/165 03/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

2.4 120/163 08/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

2.4 quattro 121/165 03/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202
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2.4 quattro 120/163 08/97->11/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

2.5 TDI 110/150 09/97->11/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

2.5 TDI quattro 110/150 09/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

2.6 110/150 01/95->11/00

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

2.6 102/139 01/96->07/97

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

2.6 quattro 110/150 01/95->11/00

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

2.8 128/174 09/95->07/97

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

2.8 140/190 09/99->10/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ
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2.8 142/193 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

2.8 quattro 128/174 01/95->07/97

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

2.8 quattro 140/190 09/99->10/00

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

2.8 quattro 142/193 10/96->08/01

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

S4 quattro 195/265 09/97->09/01

VEN BS-5245B

VEN BS-5245

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

A4 B5 Avant (8D5)

1.6 75/102 07/00->09/01

VEN BS-5195

VEN BS-5195B

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.6 74/100 11/94->09/01

SOL BS-5078 ->09/96; ->ch.#8DV054061; for PR
#1LH

SOL BS-5196 ->02/97; ->ch.#8DV169695; for PR
#1LA

VEN BS-5195 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195B 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.8 92/125 02/96->09/01

VEN BS-5195B

10/96->; ->12/97; for PR #F0X; for
PR #F4E; for PR #F4G; for PR
#F4J; for PR #F4X; for PR #F5F; for
driving school cars; for
ambulances; for police vc; for taxis

VEN BS-5195

10/96->; ->12/97; for PR #F0X; for
PR #F4E; for PR #F4G; for PR
#F4J; for PR #F4X; for PR #F5F; for
driving school cars; for
ambulances; for police vc; for taxis

SOL BS-5078

->09/96; for PR #F0X; for PR #F4E;
for PR #F4G; for PR #F4J; for PR
#F4X; for PR #F5F; for
ambulances; for driving school
cars; for police vc; for taxis

VEN BS-5083 01/99->; ->ch.#8DX200001; for PR
#1LB

VEN BS-5083B 01/99->; ->ch.#8DX200001; for PR
#1LB

VEN BS-6520 01/99->; ->ch.#8DX200001; for PR
#1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

1.8 85/115 07/95->09/01

VEN BS-5195 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->

VEN BS-5195B 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->

SOL BS-5078 09/96->; for PR #1LH;
ch.#8DV054061->

SOL BS-5194 ->09/00

SOL BS-5194BZ ->09/00
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1.8 quattro 92/125 01/96->09/01

SOL BS-5078 for PR #1LH

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

1.8 quattro 85/115 07/95->09/01

SOL BS-5078 ->09/96; ->ch.#8DV054061; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5195B 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195 10/96->; ch.#8DV054062->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

1.8 T 110/150 03/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.8 T 132/180 12/97->09/01

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

1.8 T quattro 110/150 01/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

1.8 T quattro 132/180 12/97->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

1.9 Hybrid 66/90 03/98->06/00

VEN BS-5195B 03/99->

VEN BS-5195 03/99->

SOL BS-5194BZ 03/99->

SOL BS-5194 03/99->

1.9 TDI 66/90 02/96->09/01

VEN BS-5195 03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ

VEN BS-5195B 03/97->; ch.#8DV169696->; for PR
#1LZ

SOL BS-5196 ->02/97; ->ch.#8DV169695; for PR
#1LA

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

1.9 TDI 81/110 02/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

1.9 TDI 85/115 03/00->09/01

VEN BS-5195B

VEN BS-5195

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194
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1.9 TDI quattro 85/115 03/00->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

1.9 TDI quattro 81/110 09/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

2.4 121/165 03/97->09/01

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

2.4 120/163 08/97->09/01

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

2.4 quattro 121/165 03/97->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

2.4 quattro 120/163 08/97->09/01

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

2.5 TDI 110/150 09/97->09/01

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

2.5 TDI quattro 110/150 09/97->09/01

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929
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2.6 110/150 02/96->09/01

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194BZ

SOL BS-5194

2.6 quattro 110/150 01/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

2.8 142/193 10/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5194

SOL BS-5194BZ

2.8 quattro 142/193 10/96->09/01

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202

RS4 quattro 280/380 05/00->09/01

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5929

S4 quattro 195/265 09/97->09/01

VEN BS-5245 ->12/98

VEN BS-5245B ->12/98

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; ->12/98;
->ch.#8DX199999

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE; 01/99->;
ch.#8DX200423C->

A4 B6 (8E2)

1.6 75/102 11/00->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T 120/163 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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kW/HP Type Type

1.8 T 110/150 11/00->07/02

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T 140/190 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T quattro 120/163 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.8 T quattro 110/150 11/00->07/02

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T quattro 140/190 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 74/101 05/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.9 TDI 85/116 06/04->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI quattro 96/130 11/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

2.0 96/130 11/00->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

2.0 FSI 110/150 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.4 125/170 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.4 120/163 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.5 TDI 120/163 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.5 TDI 114/155 08/01->07/02

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TDI quattro 132/180 11/00->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 160/218 04/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 162/220 11/00->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 quattro 160/218 04/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932

3.0 quattro 162/220 11/00->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

66



kW/HP Type Type

A4 B6 Avant (8E5)

1.6 75/102 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.8 T 120/163 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.8 T 110/150 09/01->07/02

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T 140/190 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T quattro 120/163 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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kW/HP Type Type

1.8 T quattro 110/150 09/01->07/02

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T quattro 140/190 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI 85/116 06/04->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI 96/130 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI 74/101 11/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI quattro 96/130 11/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 96/130 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 FSI 110/150 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

2.4 125/170 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.4 120/163 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TDI 120/163 07/02->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

2.5 TDI 114/155 09/01->07/02

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.5 TDI quattro 132/180 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 160/218 04/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 162/220 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932
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kW/HP Type Type

3.0 quattro 160/218 04/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 quattro 162/220 09/01->12/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

A4 B6 Convertible (8H7)

1.8 T 120/163 07/02->12/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; type 8HE

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; type 8HE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.8 T quattro 120/163 05/03->12/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 96/130 09/04->12/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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2.4 125/170 04/02->12/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.4 120/163 04/02->12/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.5 TDI 120/163 08/02->12/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

3.0 162/220 04/02->12/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

3.0 160/218 04/02->12/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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3.0 quattro 162/220 05/03->12/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932

A4 B7 (8EC)

1.6 75/102 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5195

VEN BS-5195B

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

1.8 T 120/163 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

1.8 T quattro 120/163 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

1.9 TDI 85/116 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 96/130 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 125/170 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 120/163 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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2.0 TDI 89/121 09/05->09/06

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 93/126 11/05->11/06

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI quattro 103/140 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

2.0 TFSI 162/220 06/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 125/170 10/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

74



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TFSI 147/200 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 06/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI quattro 147/200 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.5 TDI 120/163 11/04->05/06

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.7 TDI 132/180 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.7 TDI 120/163 11/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 160/218 11/04->05/06 SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 quattro 160/218 11/04->07/06

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW
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3.2 FSI 188/255 01/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.2 FSI quattro 188/255 01/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

A4 B7 Avant (8ED)

1.6 75/102 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5195B

VEN BS-5195

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

1.8 T 120/163 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

1.8 T quattro 120/163 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

1.9 TDI 85/116 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

2.0 96/130 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 125/170 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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2.0 TDI 100/136 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TDI 93/126 11/05->11/06

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-5780B

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TDI quattro 103/140 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 06/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 162/220 06/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 125/170 10/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 147/200 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW
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2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 06/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI quattro 147/200 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.5 TDI 120/163 11/04->05/06

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.7 TDi 120/163 11/05->03/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.7 TDI 132/180 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 160/218 11/04->05/06

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 quattro 160/218 11/04->07/06

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW
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3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.2 FSI 188/255 01/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.2 FSI quattro 188/255 01/05->06/08

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

A4 B7 Convertible (8HE)

1.8 T 120/163 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 103/140 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 100/136 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5780B

SOL BS-5780

2.0 TFSI 16V 147/200 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.7 TDI 132/180 06/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW
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3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5932

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.2 FSI 188/255 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

3.2 FSI quattro 188/255 01/06->03/09

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

A4 B8 (8K2)

1.8 TFSI 88/120 01/08->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842
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1.8 TFSI 118/160 11/07->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

1.8 TFSI 125/170 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781B 01/12->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

1.8 TFSI quattro 118/160 09/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

1.8 TFSI quattro 125/170 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B 01/12->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI 125/170 01/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 88/120 06/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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2.0 TDI 120/163 08/08->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 140/190 09/13->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 105/143 11/07->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/07->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 130/177 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 01/08->03/12

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE
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2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 105/143 11/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI 165/224 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 132/180 06/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI 155/211 06/08->05/13

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE
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2.0 TFSI flexible fuel 132/180 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI flexible fuel quattro 132/180 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 06/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI quattro 132/180 11/09->03/12

VEN BS-5641 ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.7 TDI 140/190 11/07->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE
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3.0 TDI 150/204 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 06/08->05/10

VEN BS-5641B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 11/07->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 02/12->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

3.2 FSI 195/265 09/08->03/12

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

3.2 FSI quattro 195/265 11/07->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE
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S4 quattro 245/333 11/08->12/15

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; 07/11->

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE

A4 B8 Avant (8K5)

1.8 TFSI 88/120 04/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

1.8 TFSI 118/160 11/07->03/12

VEN BS-5781B 04/08->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

1.8 TFSI 125/170 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B 01/12->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

1.8 TFSI quattro 118/160 09/08->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

1.8 TFSI quattro 125/170 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B 01/12->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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2.0 TDI 105/143 04/08->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 125/170 04/08->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 100/136 04/08->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 88/120 06/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 120/163 08/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE
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2.0 TDI 140/190 09/13->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 130/177 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TDI quattro 105/143 04/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 08/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE
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2.0 TFSI 165/224 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI 155/211 06/08->05/13

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI 132/180 06/08->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI flexible fuel 132/180 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI flexible fuel quattro 132/180 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 05/13->12/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP
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2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 06/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.7 TDI 140/190 04/08->03/12

VEN BS-5781B 06/08->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.7 TDI 120/163 06/08->03/12

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI 150/204 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 04/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 06/08->05/10

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5641B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842
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3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 11/11->12/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 02/12->12/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

3.2 FSI 195/265 09/08->03/12

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

3.2 FSI quattro 195/265 04/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

S4 quattro 245/333 11/08->12/15

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; 07/11->

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE

A4 B9 (8W2, 8WC)

1.4 TFSI 110/150 08/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for BD Ø 349
mm

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 140/190 05/15->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

91



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 90/122 05/16->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 09/16->11/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 09/16->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 140/190 05/15->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6509 for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 185/252 05/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 183/249 11/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 05/15->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 11/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI 160/218 09/15->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 05/15->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 09/15->08/18

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100/136 07/19-> VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

35 TDI 110/150 08/15->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 12/18->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI 140/190 05/15->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 05/20->

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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40 TDI quattro 140/190 09/15->11/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140/190 05/17->

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TDI quattro 170/231 07/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 07/18->11/19

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 07/18->11/19

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 08/20->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

50 TDI quattro 210/286 07/18->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

S4 quattro 260/354 05/16->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; for BD Ø
314 mm

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH; for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI; for BD Ø 300 mm

S4 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 255/347 05/19->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

A4 B9 Avant (8W5, 8WD)

1.4 TFSI 110/150 02/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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2.0 TDI 90/122 04/16->09/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 140/190 08/15->09/18

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 110/150 08/15->09/18

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 100/136 08/15->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 09/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 09/16->09/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 10/15->09/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 185/252 05/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI 183/249 05/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE
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2.0 TFSI 140/190 08/15->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6509
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for BD Ø 349
mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI g-tron 125/170 11/16->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 08/15->10/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 11/15->10/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI 160/218 10/15->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 08/15->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 11/15->08/18

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100/136 07/19-> VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

35 TDI 110/150 10/18->10/19

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120/163 07/19->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 12/18->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI 140/190 10/18->08/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 05/20->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI quattro 140/190 10/18->09/20

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI g-tron 125/170 11/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140/190 05/17-> VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TDI quattro 170/231 07/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 07/18->10/19

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 07/18->10/19

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 08/20->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

50 TDI quattro 210/286 07/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

S4 quattro 260/354 05/16->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

S4 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 251/341 01/21-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC
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S4 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 255/347 05/19->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

A5 (8T3)

1.8 TFSI 118/160 05/09->09/11

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

1.8 TFSI 130/177 05/15->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

1.8 TFSI 125/170 10/07->01/17

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

2.0 TDI 125/170 08/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TDI 120/163 08/08->01/17

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B 10/08->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH
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2.0 TDI 140/190 09/13->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 130/177 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 08/08->03/12

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/13->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 12/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH
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2.0 TFSI 155/211 06/08->11/13

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

2.0 TFSI 169/230 08/15->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 132/180 11/08->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 03/12->01/17

VEN BS-5781B 05/13->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 06/08->01/17

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP
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2.0 TFSI quattro 169/230 08/15->01/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.7 TDI 140/190 06/07->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.7 TDI 120/163 09/07->03/12

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI 150/204 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 03/08->05/10

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 05/15->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP
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3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 06/07->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; ->06/11

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 12/11->01/17

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.2 FSI 195/265 06/07->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

3.2 FSI quattro 195/265 06/07->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

RS5 quattro 331/450 03/10->01/17 VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY; for BD Ø
314 mm

S5 quattro 260/354 06/07->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE
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S5 quattro 245/333 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

A5 (F53, F5P)

1.4 TFSI 110/150 11/16->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 140/190 07/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 10/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 140/190 09/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 185/252 11/16->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 06/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE
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2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 06/16->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI 160/218 11/16->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI quattro 210/286 01/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 02/17->12/17

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 07/16->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100/136 10/19->

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

35 TDI 110/150 05/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TDI 120/163 08/19->

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 02/19->

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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40 TDI 140/190 06/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LI; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 09/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TDI quattro 140/190 10/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LI; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140/190 05/17-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150/204 07/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 07/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

45 TDI quattro 170/231 07/18->02/20

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 07/18->08/20

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 07/18->08/20

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 10/19->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU

S5 quattro 260/354 07/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; for BD Ø
314 mm

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH; for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for BD
Ø 300 mm

S5 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 251/341 01/21->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC; for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EJ

S5 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 255/347 12/18->02/20

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

A5 Convertible (8F7)

1.8 TFSI 130/177 05/15->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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1.8 TFSI 118/160 09/09->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

1.8 TFSI 125/170 09/11->03/16

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/09->03/12

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/13->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI 140/190 09/13->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 130/177 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP
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2.0 TDI 105/143 10/11->05/15

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B 11/11->; for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 01/12->05/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/13->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI 132/180 03/09->03/12

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI 155/211 03/09->06/14

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP
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2.0 TFSI 162/220 05/13->12/14

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI 169/230 08/15->01/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 03/09->01/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 03/12->01/17

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B 05/13->; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI quattro 169/230 08/15->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.7 TDI 140/190 03/09->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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3.0 TDI 150/204 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 03/09->03/12

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 05/15->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 11/11->01/17

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.2 FSI 195/265 03/09->03/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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3.2 FSI quattro 195/265 03/09->03/12

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

S5 quattro 245/333 06/09->01/17

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1ZT; for PR #1LD;
for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; 07/11->

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 11/10->; for PR #1KE

A5 Convertible (F57, F5E)

2.0 TDI 110/150 08/17->12/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 140/190 11/16->12/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 03/17->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 185/252 03/17->12/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI 140/190 03/17->12/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 11/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI 160/218 03/17->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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3.0 TDI quattro 210/286 11/16->12/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 12/16->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

30 TDI MILD HYBRID 100/136 07/18->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; for BD Ø
314 mm

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI; for BD Ø 300 mm

35 TDI 120/163 10/19->

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 06/20->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

40 TDI 140/190 11/16->12/19

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LI; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 09/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TDI quattro 140/190 03/17->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150/204 07/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 06/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 07/18->12/19

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 06/20->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 07/18->12/19

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

S5 quattro 260/354 03/17->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; for BD Ø
314 mm

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH; for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463B ch.#F5-H-000 001->; for PR #1LL;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B ch.#8F-H-000 001->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 08/18->; for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for BD
Ø 300 mm
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A5 Sportback (8TA)

1.8 TFSI 130/177 05/15->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

1.8 TFSI 125/170 08/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

1.8 TFSI 106/144 09/14->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

1.8 TFSI 118/160 11/09->09/11

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/13->01/17

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 125/170 09/09->03/12

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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2.0 TDI 120/163 09/09->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 100/136 09/09->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 105/143 09/09->01/17

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

2.0 TDI 140/190 09/13->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

2.0 TDI 130/177 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH
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2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 09/09->03/12

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 09/13->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 12/11->01/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 169/230 08/15->01/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

2.0 TFSI 132/180 09/09->06/14

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP
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2.0 TFSI 155/211 09/09->11/13

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 05/13->05/16

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 ->08/13; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI quattro 169/230 08/15->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 09/09->01/17

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.7 TDI 140/190 09/09->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TDI 150/204 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP
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3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 05/15->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 09/09->03/12

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 10/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 12/11->01/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.2 FSI quattro 195/265 09/09->03/12

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LY

VEN BS-5845 07/11->; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KP

S5 quattro 245/333 01/10->01/17

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; 07/11->

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1ZT; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876B 11/10->; for PR #1KE
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A5 Sportback (F5A, F5F)

1.4 TFSI 110/150 01/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 110/150 01/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI 140/190 09/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 05/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 10/16->

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

2.0 TFSI 140/190 01/17->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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2.0 TFSI 185/252 11/16->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI g-tron 125/170 02/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 09/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 09/16->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI 160/218 03/17->08/18

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

3.0 TDI quattro 210/286 01/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 02/17->12/17

VEN BS-5867 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 09/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI
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30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100/136 10/19->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TDI 110/150 01/17->02/20

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LI; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TDI 120/163 08/19->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 08/18->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for BD Ø 349 mm

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI 140/190 09/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LI; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 09/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TDI quattro 140/190 08/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LI; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI g-tron 125/170 02/17->

VEN BS-5867

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140/190 05/17-> SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150/204 06/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 06/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR

#1KI

45 TDI quattro 170/231 07/18->02/20

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 07/18->02/20

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 02/19->02/20

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KI

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 10/19->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KU
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S5 quattro 260/354 09/16->

VEN BS-5867B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; for BD Ø
314 mm

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LH; for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for BD
Ø 300 mm

S5 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 251/341 01/21->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC; for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EJ

S5 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 255/347 12/18->02/20

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

A6 Allroad C6 (4FH)

2.7 TDI quattro 132/180 03/06->10/08

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

2.7 TDI quattro 120/163 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LZ

2.7 TDI quattro 140/190 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 05/06->10/08

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

3.0 TFSI quattro 213/290 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

3.2 FSI quattro 188/255 05/06->10/08

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

4.2 FSI quattro 257/350 05/06->12/10

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL

120



kW/HP Type Type

A6 Allroad C7 (4GH, 4GJ)

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5845

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 01/12->06/16

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5845

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 230/313 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 235/320 01/12->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 140/190 11/15->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TFSI quattro 228/310 01/12->12/14 VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

A6 Allroad C8 (4AH)

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 170/231 11/18->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1LF

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 11/18->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1LF
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55 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 257/349 03/19->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KJ; for PR #2EW; for PR
#1KF; for PR #2EF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 11/19->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KJ; for PR #2EW; for PR
#1KF; for PR #2EF

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

A6 C4 (4A2)

1.8 92/125 12/95->10/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.8 quattro 92/125 12/95->10/97 SOL BS-5078

1.9 TDI 66/90 06/94->10/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 74/100 06/94->10/97 SOL BS-5078 ->07/96

SOL BS-5080B ->07/96

SOL BS-5080 ->07/96

2.0 85/115 06/94->10/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.0 16V 103/140 06/94->10/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 16V quattro 103/140 06/94->10/97 SOL BS-5078 ->07/96

SOL BS-5080B 08/95->; ->07/96

SOL BS-5080 08/95->; ->07/96

2.3 98/133 06/94->12/95 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 quattro 98/133 06/94->12/95

VEN BS-5083B ->07/95

VEN BS-5083 ->07/95

VEN BS-6520 ->07/95

SOL BS-5080 ->07/95

SOL BS-5080B ->07/95

2.4 110/150 07/95->06/96

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.5 TDI 85/116 06/94->10/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.5 TDI 103/140 08/94->10/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.5 TDI quattro 103/140 10/95->10/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520
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2.6 110/150 06/94->10/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.6 102/139 06/94->10/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.6 quattro 110/150 06/94->10/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.8 128/174 06/94->10/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.8 120/163 08/95->07/96

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.8 142/193 12/95->10/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.8 quattro 128/174 06/94->10/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.8 quattro 142/193 12/95->10/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

A6 C4 Avant (4A5)

1.8 92/125 12/95->12/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 quattro 92/125 12/95->12/97 SOL BS-5078

1.9 TDI 66/90 06/94->12/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.0 74/100 06/94->12/97 SOL BS-5078 ->07/96

SOL BS-5080B ->07/96

SOL BS-5080 ->07/96

2.0 85/115 06/94->12/97 SOL BS-5078 ->07/96

SOL BS-5080 ->07/96

SOL BS-5080B ->07/96

2.0 16V 103/140 06/94->12/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 16V quattro 103/140 06/94->12/97 SOL BS-5078 ->07/96

SOL BS-5080 08/95->; ->07/96

SOL BS-5080B 08/95->; ->07/96
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2.3 98/133 06/94->12/95 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.3 quattro 98/133 06/94->12/95

VEN BS-5083 ->07/95

VEN BS-5083B ->07/95

VEN BS-6520 ->07/95

2.5 TDI 85/116 06/94->12/97 SOL BS-5078

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.5 TDI 103/140 08/94->12/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.5 TDI quattro 103/140 07/95->12/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

2.6 110/150 06/94->12/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.6 102/139 06/94->02/97

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.6 quattro 110/150 06/94->12/97

VEN BS-5083B ->04/97

VEN BS-5083 ->04/97

VEN BS-6520 ->04/97

SOL BS-5080 ->04/97

SOL BS-5080B ->04/97

2.8 128/174 06/94->12/97

VEN BS-5083B ->04/97

VEN BS-5083 ->04/97

VEN BS-6520 ->04/97

SOL BS-5080B ->04/97

SOL BS-5080 ->04/97

2.8 142/193 12/95->12/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.8 quattro 128/174 06/94->12/97

VEN BS-5083 ->04/97

VEN BS-5083B ->04/97

VEN BS-6520 ->04/97

SOL BS-5080B ->04/97

SOL BS-5080 ->04/97

2.8 quattro 142/193 12/95->12/97

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520
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A6 C5 (4B2, 4B4)

1.8 85/116 05/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 92/125 07/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.8 T 110/150 01/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

1.8 T 132/180 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 T quattro 110/150 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

1.8 T quattro 132/180 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5; ch.#4BY000001->;
07/99->

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1
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1.9 TDI 81/110 04/97->10/00

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.9 TDI 85/115 07/00->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.9 TDI 96/130 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA; ->07/04

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA; ->07/04

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; ->07/04

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; ->07/04

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; ->07/04

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc; ->07/04

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc; ->07/04

2.0 96/130 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.4 121/165 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.4 115/156 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080
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2.4 120/163 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.4 100/136 07/98->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.4 125/170 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.4 quattro 121/165 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

2.4 quattro 120/163 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5; ch.#4BY000001->;
07/99->
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2.4 quattro 125/170 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

2.4 quattro 115/156 08/98->07/99

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5; ch.#4BY000001->;
07/99->

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

2.5 TDI 132/180 02/00->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

2.5 TDI 120/163 07/02->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

2.5 TDI 110/150 07/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.5 TDI 114/155 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

128



kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TDI quattro 132/180 02/00->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N1

2.5 TDI quattro 110/150 07/97->01/05

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5953 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

2.7 quattro 187/254 05/01->07/04

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

SOL BS-5953 for PR #1KD; for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964

SOL BS-5806 for PR #1KD; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #1KD; for PR #0N6

2.7 T 169/230 02/99->01/05

VEN BS-5245B ->08/00; for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA;
for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245 ->08/00; for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA;
for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5080 ->08/00

SOL BS-5080B ->08/00

2.7 T quattro 184/250 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LX; for PR #T7Z

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LX; for PR #T7Z

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N1

2.7 T quattro 169/230 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245

VEN BS-5245B

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

2.8 142/193 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080B ->05/01

SOL BS-5080 ->05/01
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2.8 140/190 07/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B ->04/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 ->04/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 ->04/01; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 ->04/01

SOL BS-5080B ->04/01

2.8 132/180 10/97->05/00

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.8 quattro 142/193 02/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5953 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N5

2.8 quattro 140/190 07/99->05/01

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5953 10/00->

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

3.0 160/218 06/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

3.0 162/220 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc
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3.0 quattro 162/220 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1; not for armoured vc

3.7 191/260 03/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

3.7 quattro 191/260 03/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

4.2 quattro 220/299 11/98->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

S6 quattro 250/340 09/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279

VEN BS-5279B

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5245B ->05/01; for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA;
for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245 ->05/01; for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA;
for PR #1LX

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5964 for PR #0N1; ->05/01

A6 C5 Avant (4B5, 4B6)

1.8 85/116 02/98->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B ->10/00

SOL BS-5080 ->10/00
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1.8 92/125 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.8 T 132/180 04/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 T 110/150 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

1.8 T quattro 110/150 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5964 ->ch.#4B1200000;
ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N1

1.8 T quattro 132/180 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5953

SOL BS-5806B + sports susp.; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 + sports susp.; for PR #0N6

1.9 TDI 81/110 02/98->04/01

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B
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1.9 TDI 85/115 07/00->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.9 TDI 96/130 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.0 96/130 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

2.4 100/136 07/98->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

2.4 125/170 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.4 121/165 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080
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2.4 115/156 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080 ->10/00

SOL BS-5080B ->10/00

2.4 120/163 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

2.4 quattro 125/170 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N5

2.4 quattro 115/156 08/98->05/01

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

2.4 quattro 121/165 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5964 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

2.4 quattro 120/163 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX; ->05/01

VEN BS-5083B ->05/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 ->05/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 ->05/01; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B ->05/01; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 ->05/01; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 ->05/01; for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N1
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2.5 TDI 132/180 02/00->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.5 TDI 120/163 07/02->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

2.5 TDI 114/155 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

2.5 TDI 110/150 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.5 TDI quattro 132/180 02/00->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5964 ->ch.#4B1200000; for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5953 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N5
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2.5 TDI quattro 110/150 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083 ->05/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B ->05/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 ->05/01; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5964 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.7 T 169/230 02/99->01/05

VEN BS-5245B ->08/00; for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245 ->08/00; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5080B ->08/00

SOL BS-5080 ->08/00

2.7 T quattro 184/250 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LX; for PR #T7Z

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LX; for PR #T7Z

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N5

2.7 T quattro 169/230 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245

VEN BS-5245B

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

2.8 140/190 07/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 ->05/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B ->05/01; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 ->05/01; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B ->05/01

SOL BS-5080 ->05/01

2.8 142/193 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080 ->05/01

SOL BS-5080B ->05/01

2.8 132/180 12/97->05/00

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B
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2.8 quattro 142/193 12/97->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5964 ch.#4BY000001->; for PR #0N1

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5

3.0 160/218 06/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

3.0 162/220 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5080B not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5080 not for armoured vc

3.0 quattro 160/218 06/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5806B not for armoured vc; for PR #0N6

SOL BS-5953 not for armoured vc; for PR #0N5

3.0 quattro 162/220 08/01->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5806B for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5806 for PR #0N6; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5953 for PR #0N5; not for armoured vc

3.7 191/260 03/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX
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3.7 quattro 191/260 03/99->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LF; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LX

4.2 quattro 220/299 11/98->01/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

S6 quattro 250/340 09/99->01/05

VEN BS-5976 for PR #1LX; for PR #T7S

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

A6 C6 (4F2)

2.0 TDI 103/140 07/04->10/08

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI 100/136 07/04->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.0 TDI 125/170 11/08->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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2.0 TFSI 125/170 06/05->03/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.4 130/177 05/04->10/08

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.4 quattro 130/177 01/05->10/08

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.7 TDI 140/190 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.7 TDI 132/180 11/04->10/08

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.7 TDI 120/163 11/04->03/11

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.7 TDI quattro 120/163 06/05->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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2.7 TDI quattro 140/190 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.7 TDI quattro 132/180 11/04->10/08

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI 140/190 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.8 FSI 162/220 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.8 FSI 154/210 11/06->10/08

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI quattro 154/210 06/07->10/08

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI quattro 140/190 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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2.8 FSI quattro 162/220 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 160/218 08/04->05/06

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

3.0 quattro 160/218 05/04->05/06

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; not for
armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 TDI quattro 165/225 05/04->05/06

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 05/04->03/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 06/06->10/08

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EE

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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3.0 TFSI quattro 220/299 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EE

3.0 TFSI quattro 213/290 10/08->03/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.2 FSI 188/255 05/04->05/09

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EE

3.2 FSI 195/265 05/09->03/11 VEN BS-5921

3.2 FSI quattro 188/255 05/04->10/08

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.2 FSI quattro 183/249 09/06->10/08

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; not for
armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

4.2 FSI quattro 257/350 06/06->03/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

4.2 quattro 246/335 05/04->05/06

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; not for
armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

S6 quattro 320/435 03/06->03/11 VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED
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A6 C6 Avant (4F5)

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/05->10/08

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI 100/136 06/05->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.0 TDI 89/121 09/05->06/06

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI 125/170 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.0 TFSI 125/170 06/05->08/11

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.4 130/177 03/05->10/08

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.4 quattro 130/177 03/05->10/08

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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2.7 TDI 120/163 03/05->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.7 TDI 132/180 03/05->10/08

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.7 TDI 140/190 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.7 TDI quattro 120/163 06/05->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.7 TDI quattro 140/190 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.7 TDI quattro 132/180 11/04->10/08

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI 140/190 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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2.8 FSI 162/220 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.8 FSI 154/210 11/06->10/08

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI quattro 154/210 06/07->10/08

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI quattro 140/190 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

2.8 FSI quattro 162/220 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 160/218 03/05->05/06

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

3.0 quattro 160/218 03/05->05/06

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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3.0 TDI quattro 165/225 03/05->05/06

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 03/05->08/11

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 06/06->10/08

VEN BS-5921 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334B not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LG;
for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 not for armoured vc; for PR #1ZL;
for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 TFSI quattro 220/299 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT; not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.0 TFSI quattro 213/290 10/08->08/11

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

3.2 FSI 188/255 03/05->10/08

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL
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3.2 FSI quattro 188/255 03/05->10/08

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EE

4.2 FSI quattro 257/350 06/06->08/11

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

4.2 quattro 246/335 03/05->05/06

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6262 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LH

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-6696 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EL

S6 quattro 320/435 03/06->08/11 VEN BS-5921 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5864B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

SOL BS-5864 for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

A6 C7 (4G2, 4GC)

1.8 TFSI 140/190 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TDI 130/177 03/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI 120/163 03/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ
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2.0 TDI 140/190 11/13->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 04/15->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI 155/211 03/11->05/13

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TFSI 132/180 05/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TFSI 185/252 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

2.0 TFSI Hybrid 180/245 11/11->04/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 05/12->04/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 05/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 05/15->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

2.8 FSI 150/204 11/10->04/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842
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2.8 FSI quattro 162/220 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.8 FSI quattro 150/204 11/10->04/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TDI 155/211 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI 160/218 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI 150/204 11/10->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 03/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 03/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842
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3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 235/320 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 240/326 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 230/313 11/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781B 12/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TFSI quattro 228/310 03/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TFSI quattro 220/300 11/10->05/12

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 04/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876

S6 quattro 309/420 02/12->09/18

VEN BS-5781B 04/12->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

S6 quattro 331/450 10/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

A6 C7 Avant (4G5, 4GD)

1.8 TFSI 140/190 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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2.0 TDI 130/177 05/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI 120/163 05/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.0 TDI 140/190 11/13->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 04/15->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

2.0 TFSI 132/180 06/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.0 TFSI 185/252 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 05/15->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 05/15->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876
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2.8 FSI 150/204 05/11->04/15

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

2.8 FSI quattro 150/204 05/11->04/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

2.8 FSI quattro 162/220 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

3.0 TDI 150/204 05/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TDI 155/211 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B

3.0 TDI 160/218 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 05/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 05/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842

SOL BS-5842B
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3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B

SOL BS-5842

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 235/320 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 240/326 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TDI quattro 230/313 11/11->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 12/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TFSI quattro 220/300 05/11->05/12

VEN BS-5781B 09/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876

3.0 TFSI quattro 228/310 11/11->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876

S6 quattro 309/420 02/12->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781B 04/12->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

S6 quattro 331/450 10/14->09/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ
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A6 C8 (4A2)

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100/136 01/19->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120/163 03/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150/204 07/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 07/18->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for BD Ø 300 mm

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 170/231 07/18->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 155/211 07/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI quattro 183/249 07/19->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 195/265 05/20->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 08/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 05/20->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD
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45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 08/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 02/18->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

50 TFSI e quattro 220/299 02/21->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for BD Ø
350 mm

50 TFSI e quattro 220/299 11/19->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

55 TFSi e quattro 270/367 02/21->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

55 TFSI e quattro 270/367 11/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

55 TFSi Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 02/18->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

S6 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 257/349 03/19->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

A6 C8 Avant (4A5)

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100/136 01/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120/163 03/19->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for BD Ø
338 mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for BD Ø 300 mm

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150/204 05/18->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD
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40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 07/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 170/231 05/18->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 155/211 07/18->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI quattro 183/249 07/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 350 mm

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 195/265 05/20->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 08/18->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 05/20->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 08/18->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 05/18->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs; 06/20->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD
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50 TFSi e quattro 220/299 02/21->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

55 TFSI e quattro 270/367 02/21->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for BD Ø
350 mm

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW; for BD Ø 338
mm

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

55 TFSI e quattro 270/367 04/20->

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 05/18->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; 06/20->;
for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

S6 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 257/349 03/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY; for PR
#FM0; not for carbon-ceramic
brake discs

VEN BS-6463B 06/20->; for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZY

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EF; for PR
#1KJ; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF)

1.8 TFSI 140/190 04/15->05/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 185/252 09/14->05/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 05/15->05/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ
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2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 05/15->05/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

2.8 FSI 150/204 02/11->03/15

VEN BS-5781B 05/11->; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

2.8 FSI quattro 162/220 09/14->05/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

2.8 FSI quattro 150/204 10/10->03/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI 160/218 07/14->05/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI 150/204 11/10->03/15

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TDI 140/190 11/15->05/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KD

3.0 TDI 155/211 11/15->05/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ
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3.0 TDI quattro 176/239 05/13->06/17

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 05/14->05/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 235/320 05/14->05/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 07/14->05/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 07/14->05/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 240/326 09/14->05/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 10/10->06/16

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI quattro 230/313 11/11->03/15

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW
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3.0 TDI quattro 140/190 11/15->05/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KD

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 12/10->03/15

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI quattro 228/310 01/11->03/15

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 05/14->05/18

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI quattro 220/300 10/10->05/12

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI QUATTRO 250/340 05/16->05/18 VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

S7 quattro 309/420 02/12->03/15

VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2EA

S7 quattro 331/450 07/14->05/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2EA; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EJ

A7 Sportback (4KA)

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150/204 09/18-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD
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40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 09/18-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 155/211 04/18-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 170/231 06/18-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 195/265 05/20-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180/245 07/18-> VEN BS-6571

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

45 TFSI Mild hybrid quattro 180/245 07/18-> VEN BS-6571

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 05/20-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1ZV; for PR #1ZW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 10/17-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

50 TFSI e quattro 220/299 02/21-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for BD Ø
338 mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

50 TFSI e quattro 220/299 11/19-> VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 10/17->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

S7 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 257/349 03/19-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2EF; for PR #2EW

VEN BS-6476 for PR #2EH; for PR #1KQ

A8 D2 (4D2, 4D8)

2.5 TDI 110/150 01/97->04/00 SOL BS-6131 06/97->; ->09/98

2.5 TDI quattro 110/150 07/97->04/00 SOL BS-6131 11/97->; ->09/98

2.5 TDI quattro 132/180 09/00->09/02 VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KW; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KW; not for armoured vc

2.8 128/174 03/94->03/96 SOL BS-6131
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2.8 120/163 07/95->03/96 SOL BS-6131

2.8 quattro 128/174 03/94->03/96 SOL BS-6131 09/94->

2.8 quattro 142/193 04/96->09/02

VEN BS-5195 11/98->; for PR #1KW; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5195B 11/98->; for PR #1KW; not for
armoured vc

2.8 quattro 120/163 07/95->03/96 SOL BS-6131

3.3 TDI quattro 165/224 06/00->09/02 VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195 not for armoured vc; for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5195B not for armoured vc; for PR #1KW

3.7 191/260 11/98->09/02

VEN BS-5195 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195B not for armoured vc

3.7 quattro 191/260 11/98->09/02

VEN BS-5195B not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195 not for armoured vc

4.2 quattro 175/238 02/99->04/00

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KW

4.2 quattro 228/310 11/98->09/02 VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc; for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5195 not for armoured vc; for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5195B not for armoured vc; for PR #1KW

6.0 W12 quattro 309/420 01/01->09/02 VEN BS-5936

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KW

S8 quattro 265/360 06/99->09/02 VEN BS-5936 for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195B not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5195 not for armoured vc

A8 D3 (4E2, 4E8)

2.8 FSI 154/210 08/07->07/10

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG; not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

3.0 162/220 07/03->05/05

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

3.0 160/218 07/03->05/06

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

3.0 quattro 162/220 07/03->05/05 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

3.0 quattro 160/218 11/03->05/04 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 08/03->07/10

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 11/03->07/10

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE
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3.2 FSI 191/260 06/05->07/10

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL;
for PR #1LM

3.2 FSI quattro 191/260 06/05->07/10

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

3.7 quattro 206/280 10/02->05/06

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

4.0 TDI quattro 202/275 05/03->07/05

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

4.2 FSI quattro 257/350 06/06->07/10

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

4.2 quattro 246/335 10/02->07/10

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

4.2 TDI quattro 235/320 01/05->06/05

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

4.2 TDI quattro 240/326 07/05->07/10

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL;
for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

6.0 W12 quattro 331/450 12/03->07/10

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5334B 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 07/04->; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1KE

S8 quattro 331/450 06/06->07/10

VEN BS-5334B for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5334 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5936 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

A8 D4 (4H2, 4H8, 4HC, 4HL)

2.0 TFSI hybrid 180/245 02/12->11/15

VEN BS-5843B quality AT; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

2.5 TFSI 150/204 07/12->06/16 VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876 not for armoured vc; for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI 150/204 09/11->09/13 VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW
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3.0 TDI quattro 193/262 05/15->01/18 VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 184/250 07/10->01/18 VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 08/10->11/15 VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 190/258 10/13->01/18 VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 06/10->01/18

VEN BS-5843B for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI quattro 213/290 07/10->04/14

VEN BS-5843B quality AT; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

3.0 TFSI quattro 228/310 11/11->01/18 VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KW

4.0 TFSI quattro 309/420 03/12->12/14 VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

4.0 TFSI quattro 320/435 10/13->12/15 VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

4.2 FSI quattro 273/371 11/09->12/12

VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5843B quality AT; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

4.2 TDI quattro 283/385 10/13->01/18

VEN BS-5876 - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

4.2 TDI quattro 258/351 11/09->04/14 VEN BS-5843 not for armoured vc; for PR #1LL VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

6.3 W12 quattro 368/500 01/11->01/18 VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

S8 plus quattro 445/605 11/15->01/18 VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL

S8 quattro 382/520 04/12->01/18 VEN BS-5843 for PR #1LL; not for armoured vc VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KW

A8 D5 (4N2, 4N8, 4NC, 4NL)

45 TDI quattro 183/249 01/19->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 06/17-> VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

50 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro (4N8) 210/286 07/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463B brake sys. AKEBONO; for PR #1LA;
for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B brake sys. TRW; for PR #2ED; for
PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 06/17-> VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH
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60 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 320/435 11/19-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

60 TFSI e quattro 330/449 10/19->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LZ; for PR
#1ZK; for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

60 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 338/460 05/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

S8 Mild Hybrid quattro 420/571 02/19-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-6476
for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #2EG; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EH

ALLROAD C5 (4BH)

2.5 TDI quattro 132/180 05/00->08/05

VEN BS-5245B

VEN BS-5245

SOL BS-5806

SOL BS-5806B

2.5 TDI quattro 120/163 05/03->08/05

VEN BS-5245

VEN BS-5245B

SOL BS-5806B

SOL BS-5806

2.7 T quattro 184/250 05/00->08/05

VEN BS-5245

VEN BS-5245B

SOL BS-5806B

SOL BS-5806

4.2 V8 quattro 220/299 07/02->08/05

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5806

SOL BS-5806B

CABRIOLET B3 (8G7)

1.8 92/125 01/97->08/00

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

1.9 TDI 66/90 06/95->08/00

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.0 E 85/115 01/93->07/98

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.3 E 98/133 05/91->07/94

VEN BS-5082B 08/92->

VEN BS-5082 08/92->

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.6 110/150 06/93->08/00

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.8 128/174 11/92->08/00

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

COUPE B2 (81, 855, 856)

1.6 55/75 07/80->08/81 SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 55/75 08/81->07/83 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B
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1.8 GT 65/88 04/86->10/88 SOL BS-5069 ->07/86

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/86

1.8 GT 79/107 08/86->10/87 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.8 GT 82/112 08/86->10/88

VEN BS-5070

VEN BS-5081 08/88->

SOL BS-5076 08/88->

SOL BS-5076B 08/88->

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.8 GT 66/90 09/82->10/88

SOL BS-5069 ->07/86

VEN BS-5070 08/86->

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/87

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.8 GT quattro 82/112 12/84->10/88 VEN BS-5081

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.9 85/115 08/80->07/83 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5427

2.0 83/113 03/86->04/88 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5427

DRUM BS-5065

2.0 85/115 09/83->07/86 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5427

2.1 GT 96/131 09/82->10/87 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.2 GT 85/115 07/81->10/87 VEN BS-5070 08/84->; ->07/86

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

DRUM BS-5427

DRUM BS-5065 08/84->

2.2 GT 100/136 09/84->10/88

VEN BS-5070 ->07/86

VEN BS-5081 08/88->

SOL BS-5076 08/86->

SOL BS-5076B 08/86->

DRUM BS-5065 ->07/86

2.3 98/133 08/86->07/87

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B
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COUPE B3 (89, 8B3)

1.8 82/112 08/89->07/91 VEN BS-5081

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

2.0 82/112 03/90->07/90

SOL BS-5763B

SOL BS-5763

VEN BS-5081

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.0 85/115 05/89->12/96

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5081 ->07/93

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 83/113 05/89->03/90 VEN BS-5081

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 16 V 101/137 01/92->07/92 VEN BS-5081

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.0 16 V 103/140 08/92->12/96

VEN BS-5081 ->07/93

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.2 quattro 100/136 11/88->07/91 VEN BS-5081

2.3 98/133 03/90->12/96

VEN BS-5082B ch.#8BN025001->

VEN BS-5082 ch.#8BN025001->

VEN BS-5081 ->ch.#8BN025000

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.3 100/136 10/88->07/94

VEN BS-5081 ->ch.#8BN025000

VEN BS-5082 ch.#8BN025001->

VEN BS-5082B ch.#8BN025001->

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.3 20V 125/170 08/89->07/91

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.3 20V 123/167 08/90->07/91

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.3 20V quattro 123/167 05/90->12/96

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

2.3 20V quattro 125/170 11/88->07/91

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

2.3 quattro 98/134 05/90->12/96

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92

VEN BS-5082B

2.3 quattro 100/136 11/88->12/92

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5081 ->07/92

VEN BS-5082B
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2.6 110/150 08/92->12/96

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

SOL BS-5076

SOL BS-5076B

2.6 quattro 110/150 08/92->12/96

VEN BS-5082

VEN BS-5082B

2.8 128/174 09/91->12/96

SOL BS-5076B

SOL BS-5076

2.8 quattro 128/174 08/91->12/96

VEN BS-5082B

VEN BS-5082

E-TRON (GEN)

50 quattro 230/313 09/19-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR
#2EJ

55 quattro 300/408 09/18-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR
#2EJ

E-TRON Sportback (GEA)

50 quattro 230/313 09/19-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR
#2EJ

55 quattro 300/408 09/19-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR
#2EJ

Q2 (GAB, GAG)

1.0 TFSI 85/115 10/16->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR ##KE; for PR #0N1; for PR
#1KE; for PR #2EJ; rigid axle

1.4 TFSI 110/150 06/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4

SOL BS-6623
for PR ##KE; for PR #0N1; for PR
#1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR #2EC;
for PR #2EJ; for PR #2EL; rigid axle

1.6 TDI 85/115 06/16->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4

SOL BS-6623 for PR ##KE; for PR #0N1; for PR
#1KE; for PR #2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/16->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-6623 for PR ##KE; for PR #0N1; for PR
#1KE; for PR #2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 07/16->08/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KR; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KR; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-6623 rigid axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 09/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6623 rigid axle; for BD Ø 272 mm
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30 TDI 85/115 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; rigid axle

30 TFSI 85/115 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; rigid axle

30 TFSI 81/110 08/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-6623 for PR ##KE; for PR #0N1; for PR
#1KE; for PR #2EJ; rigid axle

35 TFSI 110/150 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-6623
for PR ##KE; for PR #0N1; for PR
#1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR #2EC;
for PR #2EJ; for PR #2EL; rigid axle

SQ2 TFSI quattro 221/300 08/18-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LJ VEN BS-5973

Q3 (8UB, 8UG)

1.4 TFSI 92/125 07/16->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

1.4 TSI 110/150 10/13->10/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B engine #CHPB

SOL BS-5398 engine #CHPB

SOL BS-6080B engine #CZDA; engine #CZEA

SOL BS-6080 engine #CZDA; engine #CZEA

2.0 TDI 88/120 03/15->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/15->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 130/177 06/11->04/15

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/11->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 100/136 09/11->10/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B engine #CFFA

SOL BS-5398 engine #CFFA

SOL BS-6080B engine #DFTB

SOL BS-6080 engine #DFTB

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B
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2.0 TDI quattro 103/140 01/12->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 06/11->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TFSI 132/180 05/15->10/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 06/11->04/15

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TFSI quattro 125/170 06/11->04/15

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TFSI quattro 132/180 11/14->10/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

RS 2.5 quattro 250/340 05/13->10/18 VEN BS-5973

RS 2.5 quattro 228/310 10/13->10/18 VEN BS-5973

RS performance 2.5 quattro 270/367 01/15->10/18 VEN BS-5973

Q3 (F3B)

2.5 RS quattro 294/400 10/19-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

35 TDI 110/150 09/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

35 TDI quattro 110/150 09/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

35 TFSI 110/150 08/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

40 TDI quattro 140/190 10/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

40 TFSI quattro 140/190 07/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

45 TFSI quattro 169/230 07/18-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV
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Q3 Sportback (F3N)

2.5 RS quattro 294/400 10/19-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

35 TDI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

35 TDI quattro 110/150 09/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

35 TFSI 110/150 09/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

40 TDI quattro 140/190 07/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

40 TFSI quattro 140/190 11/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

45 TFSI quattro 169/230 06/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2ET; for PR #2EY; for PR #2EV

Q5 (8RB)

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/13->05/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 140/190 09/15->05/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/10->05/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1LA; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for BD Ø
320 mm

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; 12/10->
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2.0 TDI 105/143 11/10->05/13

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LD; 07/11->

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for BD Ø
320 mm

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1LA; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; 12/10->

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI quattro 110/150 05/13->05/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

2.0 TDI quattro 130/177 06/12->05/17

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

2.0 TDI quattro 105/143 08/09->05/13

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; 07/11->

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for BD Ø
320 mm

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 11/08->09/12

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; 07/11->

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; 07/11->

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 03/09->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; 12/10->
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2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 11/08->05/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 03/09->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; 07/11->

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 11/13->05/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

2.0 TFSI Hybrid quattro 180/245 06/11->06/16

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KE

2.0 TFSI quattro 162/220 05/13->05/17

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

2.0 TFSI quattro 165/224 06/12->05/16

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

2.0 TFSI quattro 132/180 08/09->05/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for BD Ø
320 mm

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; 07/11->

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE
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2.0 TFSI quattro 169/230 08/15->05/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 11/08->09/12

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 03/09->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; 07/11->; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; 12/10->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 06/12->05/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

3.0 TDI quattro 184/250 06/12->05/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1LJ

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 11/08->05/17

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 03/09->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781 06/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LA; 07/11->

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; 12/10->

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.0 TDI quattro 190/258 11/13->05/17

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK
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3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 06/12->05/17

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 09/12->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW

3.2 FSI quattro 199/270 11/08->12/12

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5781B 07/11->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5781B 03/09->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5641 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5641B ->06/11; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6277 for PR #1LJ; ->06/11

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KE

VEN BS-5876 12/10->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KW

SQ5 TDI quattro 240/326 04/15->05/17

VEN BS-5876B for combined PR # SQ5+1KF; for
PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EJ

SQ5 TDI quattro 250/340 11/15->05/17

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for combined PR # SQ5+1KF; for
PR #2EJ

SQ5 TDI quattro 230/313 12/12->11/15

VEN BS-5845 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for PR
#1LE; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5845B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LC; for PR
#1LE; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5842B for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5842 for PR #1KW; for PR #2EK

VEN BS-5876B for combined PR # SQ5+1KF; for
PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL

SQ5 TFSI quattro 260/354 05/13->05/17

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for combined PR # SQ5+1KF; for
PR #2EJ

Q5 (FYB, FYG)

2.0 TDI 110/150 01/17->11/20

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 100/136 01/17->11/20

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ;
for PR #1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI quattro 120/163 06/16->08/18

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6463B
ch.#FY-H-000 001->; for PR #1ZA;
for PR #1ZK; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ;
for PR #1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI quattro 140/190 06/16->08/18

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B
ch.#FY-H-000 001->; for PR #1ZA;
for PR #1ZK; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ;
for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

2.0 TFSI quattro 183/249 01/17->11/20

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EJ
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2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 06/16->11/20

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6463B
ch.#FY-H-000 001->; for PR #1ZA;
for PR #1ZK; for PR #1LL; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL;
for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for BD Ø 300 mm

3.0 TDI quattro 210/286 07/17->11/20

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KE; for PR #2EL; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ;
for PR #1KK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120/163 09/19->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

35 TDI quattro 120/163 08/18->11/20

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 09/19->

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

40 TDI quattro 140/190 10/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD

45 TDI quattro 170/231 08/18->11/20

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 180/245 12/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

50 TDI quattro 210/286 03/19->11/20

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ

50 TFSI e quattro 220/299 04/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571 for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

55 TFSI e quattro 270/367 08/19->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LK; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP

SQ5 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 255/347 02/19->09/20

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KW;
for PR #1KU

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KW
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SQ5 TFSI quattro 260/354 11/16->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6571 for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#1KW

SOL BS-6595 for PR #1KD; for BD Ø 300 mm

Q5 Sportback (FYT)

40 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 150/204 11/20->

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP; for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 195/265 11/20->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571 for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 02/21->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

50 TFSI e quattro 220/299 02/21->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LJ;
for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6571
for PR #1LE; for PR #1LF; for PR
#1LG; for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK;
for PR #1LP; for BD Ø 338 mm

VEN BS-6509
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for BD Ø 350
mm

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KJ; for PR
#1KK

Q7 (4LB)

3.0 TDI quattro 171/233 03/06->05/08

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 03/06->05/10

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KD

3.0 TDI quattro 150/204 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KD

3.0 TDI quattro 180/245 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KD

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

3.0 TDI quattro 165/224 06/09->05/12

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA
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3.0 TDI quattro 176/240 11/07->08/15

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KD

3.0 TFSI quattro 200/272 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KD

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KD

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

3.0 TFSI quattro 206/280 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KD

3.6 FSI quattro 206/280 08/06->05/10

VEN BS-5793

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KD

4.2 FSI quattro 257/350 03/06->05/10

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KD

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

4.2 TDI quattro 240/326 03/07->06/09

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

4.2 TDI quattro 250/340 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

6.0 TDI quattro 368/500 09/08->05/14

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2EA; for PR #1KD
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Q7 (4MB, 4MG, 4MQ)

2.0 TFSI quattro 185/252 08/15->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509
for PR #1LX; for PR #1LZ; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø 349
mm

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI e-tron quattro 275/374 08/15->12/19

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI quattro 200/272 01/15->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI quattro 160/218 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LX; for PR #1LZ; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI quattro 183/249 06/15->12/19 VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI quattro 155/211 08/15->12/19

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TDI quattro 190/258 08/15->12/19 VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

3.0 TFSI quattro 245/333 01/15->12/19

VEN BS-6509
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LX; for PR #1LZ; for BD Ø 349
mm

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 170/231 07/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 07/18->

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 07/19->

VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LX; for PR #1LZ; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-6509

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

60 TFSI e quattro 335/455 11/19-> VEN BS-6463
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1LX; for PR #1LZ; not for
carbon-ceramic brake discs

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA

SQ7 TDI quattro 320/435 04/16->12/19 VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE; for PR
#2EH; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KW; for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA
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Q8 (4MN, 4MT)

45 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 170/231 07/18-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

45 TDI quattro 183/249 02/18-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

45 TFSI quattro 180/245 10/19-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

50 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 210/286 07/18-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

55 TFSI e quattro 280/381 10/20-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid quattro 250/340 02/18-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

60 TFSI e quattro 340/462 10/20-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

SQ8 quattro 373/507 02/20-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

SQ8 TDI Mild Hybrid quattro 320/435 05/18-> VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KD; for PR #2EA; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU

QUATTRO (85)

2.1 Turbo 147/200 07/80->07/87 VEN BS-5077

TT (8J3)

1.8 TFSI 118/160 06/08->06/14

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 06/08->06/14

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI 155/211 05/10->06/14

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI 147/200 08/06->06/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 05/10->06/14

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI quattro 147/200 06/08->06/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

3.2 V6 quattro 184/250 08/06->06/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

TT (8N3)

1.8 T 110/150 09/02->06/06 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T 120/163 09/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T 140/190 09/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T 132/180 10/98->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T quattro 180/245 03/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EH

1.8 T quattro 140/190 09/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LV; for PR
#1LD SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE
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1.8 T quattro 132/180 10/98->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KF

1.8 T quattro 165/224 10/98->06/06 VEN BS-6683 Brake Size: 17" VEN BS-6314 Brake Size: 17"

3.2 VR6 quattro 184/250 07/03->06/06 VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KF

TT (FV3, FVP)

1.8 TFSI 132/180 07/15->08/18

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TDI 135/184 07/14->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 01/17->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TFSI 169/230 07/14->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TFSI quattro 169/230 07/14->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TTS quattro 210/286 02/15->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TTS quattro 225/306 08/18-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW VEN BS-5973

for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER
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2.0 TTS quattro 228/310 11/14-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

2.5 RS quattro 294/400 10/16-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR
#2EE; for PR #1KX

40 TFSI 145/197 07/18->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

45 TFSI 180/245 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

45 TFSI quattro 180/245 07/18->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

TT Roadster (8J9)

1.8 TFSI 118/160 06/08->06/14

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TDI quattro 125/170 06/08->06/14

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI 147/200 03/07->06/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI 155/211 05/10->06/14

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI quattro 155/211 05/10->06/14

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

2.0 TFSI quattro 147/200 06/08->06/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

3.2 V6 quattro 184/250 03/07->06/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LL

TT Roadster (8N9)

1.8 T 110/150 01/01->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T 140/190 09/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T 120/163 09/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK
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1.8 T 132/180 10/99->06/06 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #2EK

1.8 T quattro 132/180 02/00->06/06 VEN BS-6683 SOL BS-5965

1.8 T quattro 140/190 09/05->06/06 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LV; for PR
#1LD SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.8 T quattro 165/224 10/99->06/06 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314

3.2 VR6 quattro 184/250 07/03->06/06 VEN BS-6314

TT Roadster (FV9, FVR)

1.8 TFSI 132/180 07/15->08/18

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TDI 135/184 11/14->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TDI quattro 135/184 01/17->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TFSI 169/230 11/14->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TFSI quattro 169/230 11/14->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TTS quattro 210/286 02/15->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EC
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2.0 TTS quattro 225/306 08/18-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW; brake sys. ATE

2.0 TTS TFSI quattro 228/310 11/14-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EN; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EF;
for PR #2ER

2.5 RS quattro 294/400 10/16-> VEN BS-5973
for PR #2EG; for PR #2EK; for PR
#2ES; for PR #2ET; for PR #2EE;
for PR #1KX

40 TFSI 145/197 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

45 TFSI 180/245 07/18->

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

45 TFSI quattro 180/245 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1LP;
for PR #1ZT; for PR #1ZV; for PR
#1ZW

BMW

1 (E81)

116 d 85/116 11/08->12/11 VEN BS-5769 engine #N47 D20 A SOL BS-5775 engine #N47 D20 A

116 i 90/122 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-5769 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5775 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

116 i 85/115 09/07->12/11 VEN BS-5769

SOL BS-5775

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

116 i 90/122 11/08->12/11 VEN BS-5769 SOL BS-5775

118 d 105/143 09/06->12/11 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

118 i 105/143 09/06->12/11 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

118 i 95/129 09/06->02/08 VEN BS-5772

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609 + performance brakes

VEN BS-5609B + performance brakes

120 d 120/163 03/07->12/11

VEN BS-5772

VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

120 d 130/177 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609
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120 d 145/197 03/07->12/11

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

120 i 125/170 03/07->09/12 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5616

120 i 115/156 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

120 i 120/163 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

123 d 150/204 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

130 i 195/265 09/06->12/11 VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

130 i 190/258 09/06->12/11 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

1 (E87)

116 d 85/116 03/09->06/11 VEN BS-5769 SOL BS-5775

116 i 90/122 01/09->06/11 VEN BS-5769 ->04/11 SOL BS-5775

116 i 85/115 06/04->06/11 VEN BS-5769 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5775 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

116 i 90/122 09/07->06/11 VEN BS-5769 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

SOL BS-5775 - sports susp.

118 d 105/143 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

118 d 90/122 06/04->02/07 VEN BS-5769

SOL BS-5775

VEN BS-5609 + performance brakes

VEN BS-5609B + performance brakes

118 i 95/129 07/04->02/07

VEN BS-5769 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5775 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5616

118 i 105/143 09/06->06/11 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5616 - sports susp.
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118 i 100/136 10/06->06/11

VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5769

SOL BS-5616 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

SOL BS-5775

120 d 130/177 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

120 d 120/163 06/04->06/11

VEN BS-5772

VEN BS-5258

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

120 i 115/156 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5616 - sports susp.

120 i 120/163 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

SOL BS-5616 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 + sports package

VEN BS-5609B + sports package

120 i 125/170 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5616 - sports susp.

120 i 110/150 06/04->02/07 VEN BS-5772

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609 + performance brakes

VEN BS-5609B + performance brakes

123 d 150/204 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

130 i 190/258 03/07->06/11 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

130 i 195/265 09/05->02/07 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

1 (F20)

114 d 70/95 11/12->06/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

114 i 75/102 07/12->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 d 85/116 03/12->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 d 85/116 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 d 85/116 07/11->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 i 80/109 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 i 100/136 07/11->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d 110/150 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d 100/136 07/11->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d 105/143 07/11->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d xDrive 110/150 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package
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118 d xDrive 105/143 07/13->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 i 100/136 03/15->06/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 i 125/170 07/11->02/15

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6237

SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 i 100/136 07/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

120 d 140/190 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5852 + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

120 d 120/163 07/11->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

120 d 135/184 07/11->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

120 d xDrive 140/190 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

120 d xDrive 135/184 11/12->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

120 i 130/177 03/15->06/16 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

120 i 135/184 07/16->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

125 d 155/211 03/12->06/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

125 d 160/218 03/12->02/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

125 d 165/224 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

125 i 160/218 03/12->11/17 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

125 i 165/224 07/16->06/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

1 (F21)

114 d 70/95 07/12->05/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

114 i 75/102 07/12->01/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 d 85/116 03/15->05/19 VEN BS-6237 SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 d 85/116 07/12->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 d 85/116 12/11->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 i 80/109 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

116 i 100/136 12/11->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d 110/150 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d 100/136 12/11->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d 105/143 12/11->02/15 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package
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118 d xDrive 110/150 03/15->05/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 d xDrive 105/143 05/13->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 i 100/136 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 i 100/136 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

118 i 125/170 07/12->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

120 d 147/200 01/12->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

120 d 140/190 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

120 d 120/163 07/12->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

120 d 135/184 07/12->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

120 d xDrive 135/184 02/12->02/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B 11/12->; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 11/12->; - sports package

120 d xDrive 140/190 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

120 i 130/177 03/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

120 i 135/184 07/16->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

125 d 165/224 03/15->05/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

125 d 155/211 12/11->05/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

125 d 160/218 12/11->02/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

125 i 165/224 10/15->06/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

125 i 160/218 12/11->12/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

1 (F40)

116 d 85/116 07/19-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

116 i 80/109 11/20-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598 for BD Ø 300 mm

SOL BS-6597

118 d 110/150 07/19-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598
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118 d 100/136 07/19-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598

118 i 103/140 07/19-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598

118 i 100/136 11/20-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598 for BD Ø 300 mm

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 280 mm

120 d 140/190 03/20-> VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

120 d xDrive 140/190 07/19-> VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

120 i 131/178 11/20-> VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

128 ti 195/265 11/20-> VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

128 ti 180/245 11/20-> VEN BS-6598

M 135 i xDrive 225/306 07/19-> VEN BS-6452

1 Convertible (E88)

118 d 105/143 09/08->12/13 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

118 i 105/143 03/08->10/13 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

118 i 100/136 09/08->12/13 VEN BS-5772 - sports package

120 d 130/177 03/08->12/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B + sports package

VEN BS-5609 + sports package

120 d 145/197 03/08->12/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B + sports package

VEN BS-5609 + sports package

120 i 115/156 03/08->12/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

120 i 125/170 12/07->10/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

123 d 150/204 09/08->12/13 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

125 i 160/218 12/07->10/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

135 i 240/326 03/08->12/13 VEN BS-6027

1 Coupe (E82)

118 d 100/136 09/09->10/13 VEN BS-5772 - heavy duty susp.

118 d 105/143 09/09->10/13 VEN BS-5772 - sports susp.

120 d 130/177 09/07->10/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

120 i 115/156 09/09->10/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

120 i 125/170 10/07->10/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

123 d 150/204 10/07->09/13 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

125 i 160/218 03/08->10/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

135 i 225/306 10/07->10/13

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

2 Active Tourer (F45)

214 d 70/95 07/14->02/18 VEN BS-6477 SOL BS-6597

216 d 85/116 03/14->10/21 SOL BS-6597

216 i 75/102 02/15->02/18 VEN BS-6477 SOL BS-6597
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216 i 80/109 03/18->10/21 VEN BS-6477 SOL BS-6597

218 d 110/150 11/13->10/21 SOL BS-6597

218 d xDrive 110/150 12/14->10/21 SOL BS-6597

218 i 103/140 03/18->10/21 SOL BS-6597

218 i 100/136 07/14->10/21 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

220 d 140/190 03/14->10/21 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

220 d xDrive 140/190 03/14->10/21 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

220 i 141/192 03/14->10/21 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

220 i 131/178 11/20->10/21 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

225 i 170/231 11/13->12/19 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

225 i xDrive 170/231 03/14->10/21 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

225 xe Plug-in-Hybrid 165/224 11/14->10/21 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

2 Active Tourer Van (F45)

218 i 103/140 03/18->10/21 SOL BS-6597

2 Convertible (F23)

218 d 110/150 07/15->09/20 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

218 i 100/136 03/15->06/21 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

220 d 140/190 03/14->09/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

220 i 135/184 04/14->06/21 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

220 i 135/184 09/15->06/21 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

225 d 165/224 07/15->05/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

228 i 180/245 11/14->06/16

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

230 i 185/252 07/16->06/21

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

2 Coupe (F22, F87)

218 d 105/143 03/14->06/15 VEN BS-6237 + standard brake system SOL BS-5910 - sports package

218 d 110/150 07/15->09/20 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

218 i 100/136 03/15->06/21 VEN BS-6237 - sports package SOL BS-5910 - sports package

220 d 140/190 03/14->09/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

220 d 147/200 10/12->11/14 VEN BS-5852 + standard brake system

220 d 135/184 10/13->06/17 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package
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220 d xDrive 140/190 06/14->09/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

220 i 135/184 09/15->06/21 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

220 i 135/184 10/13->06/21 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

225 d 160/218 01/14->06/17 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

225 d 165/224 07/15->05/19 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

228 i 180/245 07/14->06/16

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

230 i 185/252 07/16->06/21 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

2 Gran Coupe (F44)

216 d 85/116 03/20-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

218 d 110/150 07/20-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598

218 d 100/136 07/20->10/24 VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

218 i 103/140 11/19-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

220 d 140/190 11/19-> VEN BS-6598

220 d 120/163 11/19-> VEN BS-6598

220 d xDrive 140/190 07/20->10/24 VEN BS-6598

M 235 i xDrive 225/306 11/19-> VEN BS-6452 - M-performance brakes

2 Gran Tourer (F46)

214 d 70/95 07/15->02/18 SOL BS-6597

216 d 85/116 03/15-> SOL BS-6597

216 i 80/109 03/18-> SOL BS-6597

216 i 75/102 07/15->02/18 SOL BS-6597

218 d 110/150 07/14->

VEN BS-6605 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6679

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598 + reinforced brakes

218 d xDrive 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-6605 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6679

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598 + reinforced brakes

218 i 100/136 03/15->

VEN BS-6605 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6679

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6598 + reinforced brakes
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218 i 103/140 04/17->

VEN BS-6605 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6679

VEN BS-6598 + reinforced brakes

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. standard brakes

220 d 140/190 09/14-> VEN BS-6605

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. + solid disc

VEN BS-6598 equipm. var. + vented disc; for BD Ø
300 mm

220 d xDrive 140/190 03/15-> VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6598 equipm. var. + vented disc; for BD Ø
300 mm

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. + solid disc

220 i 141/192 03/15-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

2 Gran Tourer Van (F46)

218 i 103/140 04/17->

VEN BS-6605 + PS

VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6598 + PS

3 (E36)

316 i 73/100 03/91->08/93 SOL BS-5003

SOL BS-5002 + ABS

DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

316 i 75/102 09/93->05/98 SOL BS-5003

SOL BS-5002 + ABS

DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

318 i 83/113 09/90->08/93 SOL BS-5003

SOL BS-5002 + ABS

DRUM BS-5549

318 i 85/115 09/93->11/98 SOL BS-5003

SOL BS-5002 + ABS

DRUM BS-5549

318 is 103/140 01/96->05/98

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

318 is 103/140 09/93->12/95

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

318 tds 66/90 01/95->02/98

SOL BS-5003

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002 + ABS

DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

320 i 110/150 01/91->02/98

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

323 i 125/170 05/95->11/98

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

325 i 141/192 09/90->12/95

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

325 td 85/115 09/91->02/98

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

325 tds 105/143 05/93->02/98

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

328 i 142/193 01/95->04/98

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002 + sports susp.
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3 (E46)

316 i 85/115 02/02->02/05

VEN BS-6222 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222B for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5002 not for incr. payload

316 i 77/105 04/00->02/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789 11/03->

SOL BS-5002 ->10/03

316 i 85/115 06/02->02/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789 11/03->

SOL BS-5002 ->10/03

316 i 77/105 12/98->02/02

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5002 not for incr. payload

318 d 85/116 03/03->02/05

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

318 d 85/116 09/01->03/03

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

318 i 105/143 09/01->02/05

VEN BS-6222B for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5789 not for incr. payload

318 i 87/118 12/97->09/01

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5002 not for incr. payload

320 d 100/136 04/98->09/01

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

320 d 110/150 09/01->05/05

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

VEN BS-5004B ->09/01

VEN BS-5004 ->09/01

VEN BS-5789 ->09/01

320 i 110/150 03/98->09/00

VEN BS-6222 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222B for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5789 not for incr. payload

320 i 125/170 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-6222B for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5789 not for incr. payload
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323 i 125/170 03/98->09/00

VEN BS-6222B for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5789 not for incr. payload

325 i 141/192 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-6222B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6224 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6224B for incr. payload

VEN BS-6223 for police vc

VEN BS-6223B for police vc

325 xi 141/192 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-6222B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6224 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6222 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6224B for incr. payload

VEN BS-6223 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6223B for incr. payload

328 i 142/193 02/98->06/00

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

330 d 150/204 03/03->02/05

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 d 135/184 10/99->02/05

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 i 170/231 06/00->02/05

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

330 xd 135/184 01/00->02/03

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

330 xd 150/204 09/02->12/04

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

330 xi 170/231 06/00->02/05

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

3 (E90)

316 d 85/116 07/09->12/11 VEN BS-5258

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

316 i 85/115 09/05->10/11

VEN BS-5772 ->01/07; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5258 02/07->; - sports package

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

318 d 105/143 02/07->10/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

318 d 90/122 03/05->08/07

VEN BS-5772 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609B for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 for incr. payload
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318 d 100/136 09/07->10/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

318 i 95/129 09/05->08/07

VEN BS-5772 not for incr. payload; ->06/07

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5258 for incr. payload; ->06/07; - sports
package

VEN BS-5609 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B for incr. payload

SOL BS-5616

318 i 105/143 09/07->10/11 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

318 i 100/136 09/07->10/11

VEN BS-5772 not for incr. payload; - sports
package

VEN BS-5852 + reinforced brakes; for incr.
payload

VEN BS-5258 - sports package

SOL BS-5616 not for incr. payload; - sports
package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 d 135/184 03/10->10/11

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5609 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5609B not for gov. vc

320 d 130/177 09/07->02/10

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5609 not for gov. vc

320 d 120/163 12/04->10/11

VEN BS-6027 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5852 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5258

VEN BS-5609B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5609 not for gov. vc

320 d 110/150 12/04->09/07

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5258 not for gov. vc; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5609B not for gov. vc

320 d xDrive 135/184 03/10->10/11

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc

320 d xDrive 120/163 09/08->10/11

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc

320 d xDrive 130/177 09/08->02/10

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc

320 i 115/156 02/07->12/11

VEN BS-5772

VEN BS-5852 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5616

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 i 125/170 09/07->10/11

VEN BS-5852 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 i 110/150 12/04->08/07

VEN BS-5772 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5616 not for incr. payload

320 si 127/173 09/05->08/06 VEN BS-5258

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

323 i 130/177 09/05->02/07

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

325 d 150/204 03/10->10/11 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes
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325 d 145/197 09/06->02/10 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

325 i 160/218 03/07->12/11

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

325 i 160/218 12/04->12/11

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload; engine
#N52NB25A

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload; engine #N52
B25 A; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

325 i xDrive 160/218 09/08->10/11

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007B not for incr. payload

325 xi 160/218 09/05->08/08

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

325 xi 160/218 09/07->08/08

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

330 d 170/231 09/05->09/08 VEN BS-6027

330 d 180/245 09/08->10/11 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 d xDrive 180/245 09/08->10/11 VEN BS-6027

330 i 200/272 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 i 200/272 09/07->10/11 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 i 190/258 12/04->10/11 VEN BS-6027

330 i xDrive 200/272 09/08->10/11 VEN BS-6027

330 xd 170/231 09/05->08/08 VEN BS-6027

330 xi 190/258 09/05->08/07 VEN BS-6027

330 xi 200/272 09/07->08/08 VEN BS-6027

3 (F30, F80)

316 d 85/116 03/12->10/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S1DEA

316 i 100/136 07/12->08/16 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

318 d 105/143 03/12->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package
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318 d 110/150 07/15->10/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package; not for SA code
S1DEA

VEN BS-5609 - sports package; not for SA code
S1DEA

VEN BS-6338 - sports package; for SA code
S1DEA

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes; for SA code
S1DEA; + M-sport brakes

318 d xDrive 105/143 07/13->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

318 d xDrive 110/150 07/15->02/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

318 i 100/136 07/15->10/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

320 d 140/190 07/15->10/18

VEN BS-5873 - start-stop

VEN BS-5852 + start-stop

VEN BS-5609 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5609B + standard brake system

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes

320 d 135/184 11/11->03/16

VEN BS-5873 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d 120/163 11/11->10/18

VEN BS-5852 + start-stop

VEN BS-5873 - start-stop

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

320 d 147/200 11/11->03/16 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

320 d xDrive 140/190 07/15->10/18

VEN BS-5852 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 d xDrive 135/184 08/12->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d xDrive 147/200 08/12->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 i 135/184 03/12->10/18

VEN BS-5852 + quick start system; - sports
package

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

320 i 135/184 07/15->10/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

320 i 125/170 11/12->06/16 VEN BS-5873

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 i xDrive 135/184 07/12->10/18

VEN BS-5852 countr. vers. JPN; + quick start
system; + cruise control

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

197



kW/HP Type Type

320 i xDrive 135/184 07/15->10/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

325 d 160/218 03/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-5609 ->03/14; - sports package

VEN BS-5609B ->03/14; - sports package

VEN BS-6338 04/14->; - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

325 d 165/224 03/16->02/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

328 i 180/245 11/11->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; ->09/14; engine
#N26 B20 A

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

328 i xDrive 180/245 07/12->08/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

330 d 190/258 07/12->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d 210/286 07/12->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d xDrive 190/258 03/13->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 04/14->; - sports package

330 d xDrive 210/286 03/13->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 e 185/252 11/15->10/18 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 i 185/252 07/15->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 i xDrive 185/252 07/15->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

335 d xDrive 230/313 07/13->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 250/340 07/13->07/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 225/306 11/11->07/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 240/326 11/11->06/13 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i xDrive 225/306 07/12->07/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i xDrive 240/326 07/12->06/13 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i xDrive 250/340 07/12->07/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i 240/326 07/15->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i 265/360 07/15->10/18 DISC BS-6295 for SA code S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + sports package

340 i xDrive 240/326 07/15->10/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i xDrive 265/360 07/15->10/18 DISC BS-6295 for SA code S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + sports package

ActiveHybrid 250/340 07/12->06/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

3 (G20, G80, G28)

316 d 90/122 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577
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316 d Mild-Hybrid 90/122 08/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

318 d 110/150 03/19->03/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

318 d 100/136 03/19->03/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

318 d Mild-Hybrid 100/136 04/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

318 d Mild-Hybrid 110/150 04/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

318 i 115/156 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d 140/190 11/18->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d 120/163 11/18->02/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 03/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 120/163 03/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d xDrive 140/190 11/18->02/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d xDrive 120/163 11/18->02/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 e Plug-in-Hybrid 150/204 07/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 for BD Ø 330 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

320 i 135/184 03/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 i 1.6 125/170 03/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 i xDrive 135/184 07/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577
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330 d 195/265 03/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

330 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 d xDrive 195/265 07/19->

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

330 e Plug-in-Hybrid 215/292 07/19->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 215/292 07/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 i 190/258 11/18->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 i xDrive 190/258 11/18->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

M 340 i xDrive 285/387 03/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

M 340 i xDrive 275/374 07/19->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

M340 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 04/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

3 Compact (E36)

316 g 75/102 02/96->08/00 SOL BS-5003 DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

316 i 75/102 01/94->08/00 SOL BS-5003 DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

316 i 77/105 01/99->08/00 SOL BS-5003

318 tds 66/90 06/95->08/00 SOL BS-5003 DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

318 ti 103/140 01/96->08/99

VEN BS-5004 05/98->

VEN BS-5004B 05/98->

SOL BS-5003 ->04/98
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318 ti 103/140 09/94->12/95 SOL BS-5003

323 ti 125/170 09/97->08/00

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

3 Compact (E46)

316 ti 85/115 06/01->02/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5002 not for incr. payload

316 ti 85/115 06/02->02/05

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5002 not for incr. payload

318 td 85/115 03/03->02/05

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

318 ti 105/143 03/01->12/04

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

320 td 110/150 09/01->02/05

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

325 ti 141/192 04/01->12/04

VEN BS-6222B

VEN BS-6222

3 Convertible (E36)

318 i 85/115 03/94->11/99 SOL BS-5003 SOL BS-5002

320 i 110/150 12/93->11/99

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

323 i 125/170 05/95->11/99

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

325 i 141/192 03/93->08/95

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

328 i 142/193 01/95->11/99

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

3 Convertible (E46)

318 Ci 110/150 03/04->08/06

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

318 Ci 105/143 09/01->12/07

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

320 Cd 110/150 02/05->12/07

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

320 Ci 125/170 09/00->12/07

VEN BS-6222B

VEN BS-6222

323 Ci 125/170 04/00->09/00

VEN BS-6222B

VEN BS-6222

325 Ci 141/192 09/00->08/06

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B
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330 Cd 150/204 08/05->12/07

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

330 Ci 170/231 06/00->08/06

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

3 Convertible (E93)

318 i 105/143 03/10->12/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

320 d 130/177 03/08->02/10 VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports package

VEN BS-6007B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 + performance brakes

VEN BS-5609B + performance brakes

320 d 135/184 03/10->10/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5609B + performance brakes

VEN BS-5609 + performance brakes

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

320 d 147/200 03/10->10/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

320 d 145/197 09/07->02/10 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

320 i 115/156 01/07->08/13

VEN BS-5852 ->02/08; - sports package

VEN BS-5258 03/08->; - sports package

VEN BS-5609B 10/09->; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 10/09->; - sports package

VEN BS-6007 ->09/09; - sports package

VEN BS-6007B ->09/09; - sports package

320 i 125/170 03/07->10/13

VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5258 03/08->; - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-6007B 10/09->; + AS

VEN BS-6007 10/09->; + AS

320 i 120/163 09/06->10/13 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6007B - sports package

VEN BS-6007 - sports package

323 i 140/190 03/07->09/11 VEN BS-5852 + standard brake system

325 d 145/197 03/07->12/10 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

325 d 150/204 09/09->09/13 VEN BS-6027 not for incr. payload

325 i 160/218 03/07->12/13 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

325 i 160/218 12/06->02/10 VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

330 d 180/245 01/09->09/13 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 i 200/272 03/07->10/13 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes
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330 i 200/272 03/07->02/10 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

3 Coupe (E36)

316 i 75/102 09/93->11/98 SOL BS-5003

SOL BS-5002 + ABS

DRUM BS-5549 - ABS

318 is 103/140 01/92->12/95

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

318 is 103/140 09/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

320 i 110/150 12/91->11/98

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

323 i 125/170 05/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

SOL BS-5002

325 i 141/192 10/91->02/95

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

328 i 142/193 01/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

SOL BS-5002

3 Coupe (E46)

316 Ci 77/105 04/00->07/06

VEN BS-5004 ->10/03

VEN BS-5004B ->10/03

VEN BS-5789 ->10/03

SOL BS-5002 ->10/03

316 Ci 85/115 06/02->07/06

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

SOL BS-5002

318 Ci 110/150 03/04->05/06

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

318 Ci 105/143 09/01->02/04

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

318 Ci 87/118 12/99->08/01

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

320 Cd 110/150 11/03->07/06

VEN BS-6222B

VEN BS-6222

320 Ci 125/170 01/00->05/06

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

320 Ci 110/150 02/99->08/01

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

323 Ci 125/170 04/99->09/00

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

325 Ci 141/192 09/00->05/06

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B
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328 Ci 142/193 12/98->05/00

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

330 Cd 150/204 03/03->07/06

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 Ci 170/231 06/00->05/06

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 xi 170/231 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

3 Coupe (E92)

316 i 90/122 09/07->06/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

SOL BS-5616 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B + sports susp.

318 i 105/143 03/10->12/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 d 135/184 03/10->06/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 d 147/200 03/10->06/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

320 d 130/177 09/06->02/10 VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

320 d 145/197 09/06->02/10 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

320 d xDrive 135/184 03/10->06/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6007B not for armoured vc

320 d xDrive 147/200 03/10->06/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

320 d xDrive 130/177 09/08->02/10 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6007B not for armoured vc

320 d xDrive 145/197 09/08->02/10 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

320 i 120/163 01/07->06/13 VEN BS-5258 09/08->; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 09/08->

VEN BS-5609B 09/08->

320 i 125/170 03/07->06/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

320 i 115/156 06/07->12/13 VEN BS-5258 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

325 d 145/197 02/07->02/10 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

325 d 150/204 09/09->06/13 VEN BS-6027 not for gov. vc
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325 i 150/204 03/10->10/13 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-5609B

325 i 160/218 06/06->02/10

VEN BS-5852 10/07->

VEN BS-6027 not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5258 for gov. vc; - sports package; made
in DEU

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

325 i 160/218 09/07->06/13 VEN BS-6027 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

325 i xDrive 150/204 03/10->04/13 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

325 i xDrive 160/218 09/08->12/13 VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

325 xi 160/218 09/06->02/10

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-5852 10/07->

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

325 xi 160/218 09/07->08/08 VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

330 d 180/245 01/09->06/13 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 d xDrive 180/245 02/10->06/13 VEN BS-6027

330 i 190/258 03/10->06/13 VEN BS-6027

330 i 200/272 09/06->02/10 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes; engine
#N52 B30 A; engine #N52 B30 BF

330 i 200/272 09/07->06/13 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 xd 180/245 03/08->02/10 VEN BS-6027

330 xi 200/272 03/07->02/10 VEN BS-6027

330 xi 200/272 09/06->08/07 VEN BS-6027

330 xi 190/258 09/06->08/07 VEN BS-6027

3 Gran Turismo (F34)

318 d 105/143 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

318 d 100/136 03/13->03/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

318 d 110/150 07/15-> VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 d 135/184 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 d 147/200 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d 140/190 07/15-> VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d xDrive 135/184 07/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package
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320 d xDrive 147/200 07/13->06/15 VEN BS-6673B

320 d xDrive 140/190 07/15-> VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 i 135/184 03/13->06/16 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 i 135/184 07/16-> VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 i xDrive 135/184 07/16-> VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 i xDrive 135/184 11/12->06/16 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes

325 d 160/218 07/13->06/16

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

325 d 165/224 07/16->02/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

328 i 180/245 03/13->06/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

328 i xDrive 180/245 07/13->06/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

330 d 190/258 03/14-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d 210/286 03/14-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d xDrive 190/258 03/14-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d xDrive 210/286 03/14-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 i 185/252 07/16-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 i xDrive 185/252 07/16-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

330 i xDrive 183/249 07/16-> DISC BS-6295

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

335 d xDrive 230/313 03/14-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 225/306 03/13->06/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 240/326 03/13->03/14 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 250/340 04/14->06/16 DISC BS-6295 VEN BS-6673B

335 i xDrive 240/326 03/13->03/14 DISC BS-6295 VEN BS-6673B

335 i xDrive 250/340 04/14->06/16 DISC BS-6295 VEN BS-6673B

335 i xDrive 225/306 07/13->06/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i 240/326 07/16-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i 265/360 07/16-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes
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340 i xDrive 240/326 07/16-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i xDrive 265/360 07/16-> DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

3 Touring (E36)

316 i 75/102 03/97->05/99 SOL BS-5003 SOL BS-5002

318 i 85/116 09/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5004B for incr. payload

SOL BS-5003 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5002

318 tds 66/90 03/95->04/99 SOL BS-5003 SOL BS-5002

320 i 110/150 01/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

323 i 125/170 12/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

325 tds 105/143 03/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

SOL BS-5002

328 i 142/193 02/95->04/99

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

3 Touring (E46)

316 i 85/115 03/02->02/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

318 d 85/116 03/03->02/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

318 d 85/115 10/02->03/03

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

318 i 105/143 09/01->07/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

318 i 87/118 10/99->09/01

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5789

320 d 100/136 03/00->09/01

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789

320 d 110/150 09/01->02/05

VEN BS-6222B 10/01->

VEN BS-6222 10/01->

VEN BS-5004 ->09/01

VEN BS-5004B ->09/01

VEN BS-5789 ->09/01

320 i 125/170 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

320 i 110/150 10/99->09/00

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5789
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325 i 141/192 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

325 xi 141/192 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

328 i 142/193 06/99->05/00

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

330 d 150/204 03/03->02/05

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 d 135/184 10/99->02/05

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

330 i 170/231 06/00->02/05

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 xd 135/184 01/00->03/03

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223

VEN BS-6223B

330 xd 150/204 08/02->05/05

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

330 xi 170/231 06/00->02/05

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6223B

VEN BS-6223

3 Touring (E91)

316 d 85/116 09/09->06/12 VEN BS-5258

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-6007B for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007 for incr. payload

318 d 100/136 07/07->06/12 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B

VEN BS-5609

VEN BS-6007 - sports package

VEN BS-6007B - sports package

318 d 90/122 09/05->08/07 VEN BS-5258

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

318 d 105/143 09/07->06/12 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B 10/09->; - sports package; + sports
package

VEN BS-5609 10/09->; - sports package; + sports
package

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.; ->09/09

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.; ->09/09

318 i 95/129 01/06->08/07

VEN BS-5852 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B
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318 i 105/143 05/07->05/12

VEN BS-5852 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007 ->08/09

VEN BS-6007B ->08/09

VEN BS-5609 09/09->

VEN BS-5609B 09/09->

318 i 100/136 09/07->03/12

VEN BS-5852 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5258 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 09/09->

VEN BS-5609B 09/09->

VEN BS-6007 ->08/09; - sports package

VEN BS-6007B ->08/09; - sports package

320 d 130/177 02/07->12/10

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 ->08/09; not for gov. vc; - sports
susp.

VEN BS-6007B ->08/09; not for gov. vc; - sports
susp.

VEN BS-5609 09/09->; not for gov. vc; - sports
susp.

VEN BS-5609B 09/09->; not for gov. vc; - sports
susp.

320 d 145/197 02/07->02/10

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

320 d 135/184 03/10->05/12

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B not for gov. vc; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5609 not for gov. vc; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-6007 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007B for incr. payload

320 d 147/200 03/10->05/12

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

320 d 120/163 06/05->06/12

VEN BS-6027 engine #M47; - sports package

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-5258 engine #M47; - sports package

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B 10/09->; + performance brakes

VEN BS-5609 10/09->; + performance brakes

320 d 110/150 12/04->08/07

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5258 not for gov. vc; - sports package

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc; - sports susp.

320 d xDrive 145/197 02/08->02/10

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

320 d xDrive 135/184 03/10->06/12

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc

320 d xDrive 147/200 03/10->05/12

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

320 d xDrive 120/163 07/09->06/12

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc

320 d xDrive 130/177 09/08->02/10

VEN BS-6027 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5852 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6007B not for gov. vc
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320 i 125/170 02/07->12/12 VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 ->08/09; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B ->08/09; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609 09/09->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B 09/09->; - sports susp.

320 i 110/150 09/05->06/12

VEN BS-5852 07/07->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5258 ->06/07; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 09/09->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5609B 09/09->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B ->08/09; - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 ->08/09; - sports susp.

320 i 115/156 09/05->06/12 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 09/09->; - sports package

VEN BS-5609B 09/09->; - sports package

VEN BS-6007B ->08/09; - sports package

VEN BS-6007 ->08/09; - sports package

323 i 130/177 04/06->06/07 VEN BS-5852 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007 - sports susp.

VEN BS-6007B - sports susp.

323 i 140/190 09/06->07/08 VEN BS-5852 + standard brake system

325 d 150/204 02/10->06/12 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

325 d 145/197 09/06->06/12 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

325 i 155/211 09/07->06/12

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007 not for incr. payload

325 i 160/218 09/07->06/12

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007 not for incr. payload

325 i 160/218 12/04->08/08

VEN BS-6027 ->11/06; for incr. payload

VEN BS-5852 12/06->

VEN BS-5258 ->11/06; not for incr. payload; -
sports package

VEN BS-6007 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007B not for incr. payload

325 i xDrive 160/218 09/08->06/12

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

325 xi 160/218 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-6027 ->11/06; for incr. payload

VEN BS-5852 12/06->

VEN BS-5258 ->11/06; not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6007 not for incr. payload

325 xi 160/218 09/07->08/08

VEN BS-5852 not for incr. payload

VEN BS-6027 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609B not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5609 not for incr. payload

330 d 180/245 02/08->05/12 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 d 170/231 12/04->08/08 VEN BS-6027

330 d xDrive 180/245 01/09->06/12 VEN BS-6027

330 i 190/258 08/05->08/07 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 i 200/272 09/07->06/12 VEN BS-6027 - performance brakes

330 i xDrive 200/272 09/07->06/12 VEN BS-6027

330 xd 170/231 09/05->06/12 VEN BS-6027
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330 xi 190/258 09/05->08/07 VEN BS-6027

330 xi 200/272 09/07->06/12 VEN BS-6027

3 Touring (F31)

316 d 85/116 11/12->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes

316 i 100/136 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; +
M-sport brakes

318 d 110/150 07/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

318 d 105/143 11/12->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B ->10/13; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 ->10/13; - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + sports package

VEN BS-6338 11/13->; - sports package

318 d xDrive 105/143 07/13->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

318 d xDrive 110/150 07/15->02/18 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

318 i 100/136 07/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d 135/184 07/12->02/16 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d 147/200 07/12->02/16 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

320 d 140/190 07/15->06/19

VEN BS-5873 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package; not for vc with
reinf. brakes

320 d xDrive 135/184 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 d xDrive 147/200 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 d xDrive 140/190 07/15->06/19

VEN BS-5852 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + sports package

320 i 135/184 07/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package
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320 i 135/184 11/12->06/15

VEN BS-5852 - sports package; + quick start
system

VEN BS-5873 - sports package; - quick start
system

VEN BS-5609B ->10/13; - sports package

VEN BS-5609 ->10/13; - sports package

VEN BS-6338 11/13->; - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + sports package; 11/13->

320 i xDrive 135/184 03/13->06/15

VEN BS-5852 + quick start system; - sports
package

VEN BS-5873 - quick start system; - sports
package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

320 i xDrive 135/184 07/15->06/19 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

325 d 160/218 03/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

325 d 165/224 03/16->02/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

328 i 180/245 07/12->06/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

328 i xDrive 180/245 03/13->06/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d 190/258 07/12->06/19 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d 210/286 07/12->06/19 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d M Performance Power Kit
xDrive 210/286 03/13->06/19 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 d xDrive 190/258 03/13->06/19 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

330 i 185/252 07/15->06/19

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

330 i xDrive 185/252 07/15->06/19

DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 225/306 03/13->06/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 240/326 03/13->06/13 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i 250/340 07/13->06/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i xDrive 225/306 03/13->06/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i xDrive 240/326 03/13->06/13 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

335 i xDrive 250/340 07/13->06/15 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i 240/326 07/15->06/19 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i 265/360 07/15->06/19 DISC BS-6295 for SA code S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i xDrive 240/326 07/15->06/19 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

340 i xDrive 265/360 07/15->06/19 DISC BS-6295 for SA code S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

3 Touring (G21, G81)

316 d Mild-Hybrid 90/122 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

212



kW/HP Type Type

318 d 100/136 11/19->07/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

318 d 110/150 11/19->07/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

318 d Mild-Hybrid 100/136 08/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

318 d Mild-Hybrid 110/150 08/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

318 i 115/156 03/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d 120/163 07/19->02/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d 140/190 07/19->02/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 03/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 120/163 03/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d xDrive 120/163 07/19->02/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d xDrive 140/190 07/19->02/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 e Plug-in-Hybrid 150/204 07/20->

VEN BS-6552 for BD Ø 330 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

320 i 135/184 11/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

330 d 195/265 11/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

330 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm
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330 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 d xDrive 195/265 07/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

330 e Plug-in-Hybrid 215/292 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

330 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 215/292 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

330 i 190/258 07/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

330 i xDrive 190/258 07/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

M 340 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 04/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

M 340 i xDrive 275/374 11/19->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 345 mm

M 340 i xDrive 285/387 11/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

3 Touring Van (F31)

330 i 185/252 07/15->06/19 DISC BS-6295

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

3 Touring Van (G21)

320 d 140/190 07/19->02/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 03/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

320 d xDrive 140/190 07/19->02/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

320 i 135/184 11/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577
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330 d 195/265 11/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

330 d xDrive 195/265 11/19->

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

330 i 190/258 07/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

M 340 i xDrive 275/374 11/19->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 345 mm

4 Convertible (F33, F83)

420 d 140/190 07/15->07/20

VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d 135/184 10/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + sports package

420 d 147/200 10/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d 120/163 11/13->07/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + sports package

420 i 135/184 03/16->07/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 i 120/163 03/16->07/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 i 135/184 07/14->02/16 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 d 165/224 03/16->02/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 d 160/218 07/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 i 135/184 06/17->07/20 VEN BS-6673B

428 i 180/245 11/13->02/17 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

428 i xDrive 180/245 03/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + sports package

430 d 190/258 07/14->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d 210/286 07/14->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes
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430 i 185/252 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 i xDrive 185/252 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

435 d xDrive 230/313 07/14->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

435 i 225/306 11/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S2NHA

435 i 250/340 11/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S2NHA

435 i xDrive 225/306 07/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

435 i xDrive 250/340 07/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

440 i 240/326 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i 265/360 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i xDrive 240/326 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i xDrive 265/360 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

M4 Competition 331/450 03/16->07/20 DISC BS-6295 VEN BS-6338

4 Convertible (G23, G83)

420 i 135/184 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

430 i 190/258 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

4 Coupe (F32, F82)

418 d 110/150 03/15->10/17 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + sports package

418 i 100/136 03/16->06/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d 140/190 03/15->06/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d 135/184 07/13->02/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

420 d 120/163 07/13->06/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-6673B for BD Ø 345 mm; +
M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

420 d 147/200 07/13->03/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

420 d xDrive 140/190 03/15->06/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes
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420 d xDrive 135/184 11/13->02/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d xDrive 120/163 11/13->06/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d xDrive 147/200 11/13->03/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 i 135/184 03/16->06/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 i 135/184 11/13->02/17 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

420 i xDrive 135/184 03/16->06/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 i xDrive 135/184 11/13->02/16 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 d 160/218 03/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

425 d 165/224 03/16->10/17 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 i 135/184 06/17->06/20 VEN BS-6673B

428 i 180/245 07/13->02/17 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

428 i xDrive 180/245 07/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d 190/258 11/13->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d 210/286 11/13->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d xDrive 190/258 03/14->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d xDrive 210/286 03/14->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 i 185/252 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 i 183/249 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

430 i xDrive 185/252 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

430 i xDrive 183/249 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

435 i 225/306 07/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S2NHA

435 i 250/340 07/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

435 i xDrive 225/306 07/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S2NHA
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435 i xDrive 250/340 07/13->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

440 i 240/326 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i 265/360 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i xDrive 240/326 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i xDrive 265/360 03/16->06/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

4 Coupe (G22, G82)

420 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

420 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

420 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

420 i 135/184 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

420 i 1.6 125/170 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

430 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 03/21->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

430 i 190/258 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

M 440 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 285/387 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

M440 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 03/21->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

4 Gran Coupe (F36)

418 d 105/143 03/14->06/15 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

418 d 100/136 03/14->12/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

418 d 110/150 07/15->12/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package
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418 i 100/136 07/15->12/20 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d 135/184 03/14->02/15

VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d 120/163 03/14->12/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-5609B - sports package

VEN BS-5609 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d 147/200 03/14->02/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d 140/190 03/15->12/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d xDrive 135/184 03/14->02/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d xDrive 120/163 03/14->12/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 d xDrive 147/200 03/14->02/15 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 d xDrive 140/190 03/15->12/20 VEN BS-5852 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 i 135/184 03/14->02/17 VEN BS-5873 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 i 135/184 03/16->05/21 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

420 i xDrive 135/184 03/16->05/21 VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

420 i xDrive 135/184 07/14->02/16

VEN BS-5873 - sports package

VEN BS-5852 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 d 165/224 03/16->02/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

425 d 155/211 03/16->02/18 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

425 i 135/184 06/17->12/20 VEN BS-6673B

428 i 180/245 03/14->06/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes
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428 i xDrive 180/245 03/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

430 d 190/258 07/14->12/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d 210/286 07/14->12/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d xDrive 190/258 07/14->12/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 d xDrive 210/286 07/14->12/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 i 185/252 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

430 i xDrive 185/252 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295 + sports package

VEN BS-6338 - sports package

VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

430 i xDrive 183/249 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295

VEN BS-6338 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6673B for BD Ø 345 mm

435 d xDrive 230/313 07/14->12/20 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

435 i 225/306 03/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; brake sys. M
SPORTSBRAKE + VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

435 i 250/340 03/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S2NHA

435 i xDrive 225/306 07/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA

code S2NHA

435 i xDrive 250/340 07/14->02/16 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes; for SA
code S2NHA

440 i 240/326 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i 265/360 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i xDrive 240/326 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

440 i xDrive 265/360 03/16->05/21 DISC BS-6295 + sports package VEN BS-6673B + M-performance brakes

5 (E34)

518 i 85/115 05/94->08/95 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017 + ABS

518 i 83/113 09/89->04/94 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017 + ABS

520 i 95/129 06/87->09/90

VEN BS-5611 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5018

SOL BS-5017

520 i 24V 110/150 04/90->08/95 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

524 td 85/115 03/88->08/91 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017

525 i 125/170 02/88->08/90 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

525 i 24V 141/192 03/90->08/95 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

525 td 85/115 03/93->08/95 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017

525 tds 105/143 09/91->08/95 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

530 i 138/188 01/88->04/90 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

530 i V8 160/218 09/92->12/95 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

535 i 155/211 11/87->02/93 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017
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5 (E39)

520 d 100/136 02/00->06/03

VEN BS-5209B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5209 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5211 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5210 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5210B + sports susp.

520 i 110/150 01/96->06/03

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

SOL BS-5211

520 i 100/136 01/96->06/03

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

SOL BS-5211

520 i 125/170 09/00->06/03

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

SOL BS-5211

523 i 125/170 09/95->08/00

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

SOL BS-5211

525 d 120/163 02/00->06/03

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

525 i 141/192 09/00->06/03

VEN BS-5209B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5209 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

525 td 85/116 01/97->06/03

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

SOL BS-5211

525 tds 105/143 01/96->06/03

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

SOL BS-5211

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

528 i 142/193 09/95->08/00

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

530 d 135/184 08/98->09/00

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

530 d 142/193 09/98->06/03

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

530 i 170/231 09/00->06/03

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

535 i 173/235 06/96->08/98

VEN BS-6129 10/97->

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210
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535 i 180/245 09/98->06/03

VEN BS-6129 ->03/00

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

540 i 210/286 03/96->06/03 VEN BS-6129

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

5 (E60)

520 d 120/163 09/05->12/09

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

520 d 110/150 09/05->02/07

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

520 d 130/177 09/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5400 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

520 i 125/170 07/03->03/10

VEN BS-5400

VEN BS-5603 fully AT

VEN BS-5603B fully AT

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

520 i 125/170 09/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

520 i 115/156 09/07->02/10

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

523 i 140/190 03/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5400 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

523 i 140/190 03/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5400 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

523 i 130/177 10/04->02/07

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

525 d 145/197 01/07->03/10

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for police vc; for incr. payload

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc
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525 d 130/177 06/04->03/10

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

525 d 120/163 12/04->03/10

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

525 d xDrive 145/197 09/08->12/09

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5400 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6188

525 i 160/218 01/07->03/10

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

525 i 160/218 03/05->12/09

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

525 i 141/192 09/03->02/05

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

525 i xDrive 160/218 09/08->03/10

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

525 xd 145/197 09/07->08/08

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

525 xi 160/218 03/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

525 xi 160/218 04/05->02/07

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

530 d 173/235 02/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

530 d 160/218 09/02->09/05

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc; ->08/05

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc; ->08/05

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc; ->08/05

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc; ->08/05

530 d 170/231 09/05->03/07

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

530 d xDrive 173/235 09/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188
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530 i 190/258 03/05->03/07

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

530 i 200/272 03/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603B not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303

VEN BS-5935 not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

530 i 200/272 03/07->12/09

VEN BS-5603B not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303

VEN BS-5935B not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for incr. payload; not for gov. vc

530 i 170/231 12/01->02/05

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

530 i xDrive 200/272 09/08->12/09

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 xd 170/231 02/05->02/07

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

530 xd 173/235 03/07->08/07

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 xi 200/272 02/07->08/08

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 xi 200/272 03/07->10/09

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 xi 190/258 09/04->02/07

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

540 i 225/306 03/07->12/09 VEN BS-6303

540 i 220/299 09/05->02/07 VEN BS-6303

545 i 245/333 07/03->08/05 VEN BS-6303

550 i 270/367 09/05->12/09 VEN BS-6303

5 (F10)

518 d 105/143 07/13->06/14 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

518 d 110/150 07/14->10/16 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

520 d 135/184 06/10->06/14 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

520 d 147/200 06/10->06/14 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B
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520 d 140/190 07/14->10/16

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

520 d 155/211 10/13->10/16

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

520 d xDrive 147/200 01/13->06/14 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

520 d xDrive 135/184 07/13->06/14 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

520 d xDrive 140/190 07/14->10/16

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

520 d xDrive 155/211 10/13->10/16

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

520 i 120/163 09/11->10/16 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

520 i 135/184 09/11->10/16 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

523 i 150/204 01/10->08/11 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

523 i 150/204 06/09->08/11 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

525 d 150/204 03/10->08/11

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

525 d 155/211 09/11->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099
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525 d 160/218 09/11->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

525 d xDrive 155/211 09/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

525 d xDrive 160/218 09/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

528 i 190/258 03/10->08/11

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

528 i 180/245 09/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

528 i xDrive 180/245 09/11->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

530 d 180/245 01/10->08/11

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

530 d 210/286 09/10->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B
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530 d 190/258 09/11->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

530 d xDrive 190/258 03/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

530 d xDrive 210/286 03/11->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

530 i 190/258 03/10->06/13

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

530 i 200/272 05/11->06/13

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

535 d 220/299 09/10->08/11

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

535 d 230/313 09/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

535 d xDrive 230/313 09/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

535 i 225/306 01/10->10/16

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255
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535 i 240/326 07/13->10/16

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

535 i xDrive 225/306 03/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

535 i xDrive 240/326 07/13->10/16

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

550 i 300/408 03/10->06/13

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

550 i 330/449 07/13->10/16

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

550 i xDrive 330/449 07/13->10/16

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

550 i xDrive 300/408 08/10->06/13

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

ActiveHybrid 250/340 12/11->10/16

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

M 550 d xDrive 280/381 03/12->10/16

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

5 (G30, F90)

518 d 100/136 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

518 d 110/150 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

518 d Mild-Hybrid 100/136 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

518 d Mild-Hybrid 110/150 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system
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520 d 140/190 09/16->06/23

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

520 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 11/19->06/23

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 ->03/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

520 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 11/19->06/23

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

520 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 11/19->06/23

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

520 d xDrive 140/190 09/16->06/23

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

520 i 135/184 07/17-> VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

520 i 120/163 07/17->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

520 i 155/211 07/17->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

520 i Mild-Hybrid 135/184 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

520 i Mild-Hybrid 120/163 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

530 d 195/265 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

530 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

530 d Mild-Hybrid 183/249 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

VEN BS-6577
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530 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

530 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 183/249 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A; countr. vers. CHN

530 d xDrive 195/265 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6577

530 d xDrive 183/249 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6577

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 185/252 03/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 170/231 07/19->06/20

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 215/292 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 200/272 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 185/252 03/17->06/23

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 170/231 07/19->06/23

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 215/292 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 200/272 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system
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530 i 185/252 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

530 i Mild-Hybrid 185/252 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

530 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 185/252 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

530 i xDrive 185/252 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

530 i xDrive 183/249 09/16->06/23

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

540 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

540 i 250/340 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A; for BD Ø 348
mm

VEN BS-6577

540 i 265/360 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A; for BD Ø 348
mm

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577

540 i Mild-Hybrid 245/333 07/20->05/23

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6577 ->03/22; for BD Ø 345 mm; +
standard brake system

540 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 245/333 07/20->06/23

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

540 i xDrive 250/340 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A; for BD Ø 348
mm

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577

540 i xDrive 265/360 09/16->06/20

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A; for BD Ø 348
mm

VEN BS-6577

545 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 290/394 11/20->06/23

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

M 550 d xDrive 294/400 06/17->06/20 VEN BS-6577
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M 550 i xDrive 340/462 03/17->06/19 VEN BS-6577

5 Gran Turismo (F07)

520 d 135/184 04/11->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

530 d 190/258 07/12->02/17

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

530 d 180/245 08/09->06/12

SOL BS-6160B 04/11->

SOL BS-6160 04/11->

DISC BS-6244 Left
->03/11

DISC BS-6258 ->03/11

VEN BS-6255

530 d 155/211 09/10->02/17

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

530 d xDrive 180/245 06/10->06/12

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

530 d xDrive 190/258 07/12->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

535 d 220/299 03/10->06/12

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

535 d 230/313 07/12->02/17

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

535 d xDrive 220/299 03/10->06/12

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

535 d xDrive 230/313 07/12->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

535 i 225/306 01/09->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

535 i xDrive 225/306 09/10->02/17

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

550 i 330/449 07/12->02/17 VEN BS-6677

550 i 300/408 08/09->06/12 VEN BS-6677

550 i xDrive 300/408 06/10->06/12 VEN BS-6677

550 i xDrive 330/449 07/12->02/17 VEN BS-6677

5 Touring (E34)

518 g 74/101 02/96->07/96 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017

518 i 83/113 04/93->04/94 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017

518 i 85/115 05/94->07/96 SOL BS-5018 SOL BS-5017
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520 i 110/150 07/91->07/96 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

525 i 141/192 07/91->07/96 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

525 td 85/115 03/93->07/96 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

525 tds 105/143 12/91->07/96 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

530 i 160/218 09/92->07/96 VEN BS-5611 SOL BS-5017

5 Touring (E39)

520 d 100/136 02/00->09/03

VEN BS-5209 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5209B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

520 i 110/150 03/97->08/01

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

520 i 100/136 03/97->08/01

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

520 i 125/170 09/00->12/03

VEN BS-5209 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5209B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

523 i 125/170 03/97->08/00

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

525 d 120/163 02/00->05/04

VEN BS-5209 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5209B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

525 i 141/192 09/00->05/04

VEN BS-5209 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5209B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

525 tds 105/143 03/97->05/04

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

528 i 142/193 11/96->08/00

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

530 d 135/184 08/98->09/00

VEN BS-5209

VEN BS-5209B

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

530 d 142/193 09/00->05/04

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

530 i 170/231 09/00->12/03

VEN BS-5210B

VEN BS-5210

540 i 210/286 04/97->12/03 VEN BS-6129 ->03/00

VEN BS-5210

VEN BS-5210B

5 Touring (E61)

520 d 120/163 04/05->05/10

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B
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520 d 130/177 09/07->05/10

VEN BS-5400

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

520 i 120/163 07/07->08/10

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

520 i 125/170 09/07->12/10

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

523 i 140/190 01/07->12/10

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

523 i 140/190 03/07->01/10

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

523 i 130/177 10/04->02/07

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

525 d 130/177 03/04->03/07

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

525 d 120/163 03/04->03/07

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

525 d 145/197 03/07->05/10

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

525 d xDrive 145/197 09/08->05/10

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

525 i 160/218 01/07->12/10

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

525 i 160/218 03/05->05/10

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

525 i 141/192 06/04->12/10

VEN BS-5400 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

525 i xDrive 160/218 09/08->12/10

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188
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525 xd 145/197 09/07->09/08

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

525 xi 160/218 01/07->12/10

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

525 xi 160/218 07/05->12/10

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

530 d 170/231 02/05->02/07

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

530 d 173/235 02/07->05/10

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

530 d 160/218 03/04->09/05

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-6303 for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

530 d xDrive 173/235 09/07->05/10

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 i 200/272 01/07->12/10 VEN BS-6303

530 i 190/258 09/04->02/07

VEN BS-5603 not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5603B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935B not for gov. vc

VEN BS-5935 not for gov. vc

530 i 200/272 09/06->03/10 VEN BS-6303

530 i xDrive 200/272 09/08->05/10

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 xd 170/231 02/05->02/07

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

530 xd 173/235 03/07->08/07

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6188

530 xi 200/272 03/07->05/10

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

530 xi 190/258 04/05->02/07

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-6188

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

530 xi 200/272 09/06->09/08

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-6303

VEN BS-6188

545 i 245/333 06/04->12/10 VEN BS-6303

550 i 270/367 07/05->12/10 VEN BS-6303 countr. vers. USA
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5 Touring (F11)

518 d 105/143 07/13->06/14

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

518 d 110/150 07/14->02/17

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

520 d 135/184 06/10->06/14

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

520 d 147/200 06/10->06/14

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

520 d 140/190 07/14->02/17

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

520 d 155/211 07/14->02/17

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

520 d xDrive 135/184 07/13->06/14

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

520 d xDrive 147/200 07/13->06/14

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

520 d xDrive 140/190 07/14->02/17

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255
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520 d xDrive 155/211 07/14->02/17

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

520 i 135/184 10/10->02/17 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

523 i 150/204 11/09->08/11 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

523 i 150/204 11/09->08/11 DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

525 d 150/204 09/10->08/11

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

525 d 160/218 09/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

525 d xDrive 160/218 07/13->02/17

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

528 i 180/245 09/11->02/17

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

528 i 190/258 11/09->08/11

DISC BS-5916

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B
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528 i xDrive 180/245 09/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

530 d 180/245 06/10->08/11

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

530 d 190/258 09/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

530 d 210/286 09/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

530 d xDrive 190/258 03/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

530 d xDrive 210/286 03/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

530 i 190/258 03/10->05/13

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

530 i 200/272 07/11->06/13

DISC BS-5916

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

535 d 220/299 09/10->08/11

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

535 d 230/313 09/11->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

535 d xDrive 230/313 09/11->02/17

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255
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535 i 225/306 06/10->02/17

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

535 i 240/326 07/13->02/17

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

SOL BS-6099

SOL BS-6099B

VEN BS-6255

535 i xDrive 240/326 07/13->02/17

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

535 i xDrive 225/306 09/11->02/17

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

SOL BS-6099B

SOL BS-6099

VEN BS-6255

550 i 330/449 07/13->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

550 i 300/408 09/10->06/13

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

M 550 d xDrive 280/381 03/12->02/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

5 Touring (G31)

518 d 110/150 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

518 d 100/136 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

518 d Mild-Hybrid 100/136 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

518 d Mild-Hybrid 110/150 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6577

520 d 140/190 03/17->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6577 ->03/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes
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520 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 11/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6577

520 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 11/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

520 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 11/19->

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

520 d xDrive 140/190 07/17->

VEN BS-6573 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6572 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6577 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

520 i 135/184 07/17->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

520 i 155/211 07/17->06/20 VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

520 i Mild-Hybrid 135/184 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

520 i Mild-Hybrid 120/163 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6577

530 d 195/265 03/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

530 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

530 d Mild-Hybrid 183/249 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6577

530 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

530 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 183/249 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A
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530 d xDrive 195/265 03/17->06/20

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 215/292 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid 200/272 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 215/292 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

530 e Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 200/272 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; not for vc
with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

530 i 185/252 03/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

530 i Mild-Hybrid 185/252 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

530 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 185/252 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

530 i xDrive 185/252 07/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 not for vc with reinf. brakes; +
standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

540 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 07/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

540 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 245/333 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

540 i xDrive 250/340 03/17->06/20

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A; for BD Ø 348
mm

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

540 i xDrive 265/360 03/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A; for BD Ø 348
mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm
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M 550 d xDrive 294/400 07/17-> VEN BS-6577

5 Touring Van (G31)

520 d 140/190 03/17->11/19

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

520 d xDrive 140/190 07/17->11/19

VEN BS-6573 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-6577 + reinforced brakes

520 i 135/184 07/17->

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

540 i xDrive 250/340 03/17->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

6 (E63)

630 i 190/258 09/04->08/07

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5935

VEN BS-5935B

630 i 200/272 09/07->08/10 VEN BS-6303

630 i 200/272 09/07->08/10 VEN BS-6303

645 Ci 245/333 09/03->08/05 VEN BS-6303

650 i 270/367 09/05->08/10 VEN BS-6303 countr. vers. USA

6 Convertible (E64)

630 i 190/258 09/04->08/07

VEN BS-5603B

VEN BS-5603

VEN BS-5935B

VEN BS-5935

630 i 200/272 09/07->08/10 VEN BS-6303

630 i 200/272 09/07->08/10 VEN BS-6303

645 Ci 245/333 04/04->08/05 VEN BS-6303

650 i 270/367 09/05->08/10 VEN BS-6303 countr. vers. USA

6 Convertible (F12)

640 d 230/313 09/11->06/18

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

640 d xDrive 230/313 03/12->06/18

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

640 i 235/320 09/11->06/18

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255
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640 i xDrive 235/320 03/13->06/18

SOL BS-6160B countr. vers. DEU

SOL BS-6160 countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258 not for DEU

DISC BS-6244 Left
not for DEU

VEN BS-6255

650 i 330/449 07/12->06/18

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

650 i 300/408 12/10->06/12

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-6255

650 i xDrive 330/449 07/12->06/18

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-6255

650 i xDrive 300/407 09/11->06/12

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

6 Coupe (F13)

640 d 230/313 09/11->10/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

640 d xDrive 230/313 03/12->10/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

640 i 235/320 07/11->10/17

SOL BS-6160B

SOL BS-6160

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

640 i xDrive 235/320 03/13->10/17

SOL BS-6160 countr. vers. DEU

SOL BS-6160B countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6244 Left
not for DEU

DISC BS-6258 not for DEU

VEN BS-6255

650 i 300/408 07/11->06/12

DISC BS-6258 + sports package

DISC BS-6244 Left
+ sports package

VEN BS-6255

650 i 330/449 07/12->10/17

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

650 i xDrive 330/449 07/12->10/17

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-6255

650 i xDrive 300/408 09/11->02/15

DISC BS-6244 Left
countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

6 Gran Coupe (F06)

640 d 230/313 03/12->10/18

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

640 d xDrive 230/313 03/13->10/18

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

243



kW/HP Type Type

640 i 235/320 03/12->10/18

SOL BS-6160

SOL BS-6160B

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

640 i xDrive 235/320 03/13->10/18

SOL BS-6160B countr. vers. DEU

SOL BS-6160 countr. vers. DEU

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

650 i 330/449 07/12->10/18

DISC BS-6258 for SA code S212A

DISC BS-6244 Left
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6255

650 i xDrive 330/449 07/12->10/18

DISC BS-6244 Left
for SA code S212A

DISC BS-6258 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6255

6 Gran Turismo (G32)

620 d 140/190 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

620 d 120/163 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

620 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

620 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

620 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140/190 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

620 d xDrive 140/190 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

620 d xDrive 120/163 07/18->06/20 VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

630 d 195/265 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

630 d 155/211 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system
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630 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

630 d Mild-Hybrid 155/211 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

630 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 07/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

630 d xDrive 195/265 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

630 d xDrive 155/211 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

630 d xDrive 183/249 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

630 i 183/249 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

630 i 190/258 07/17->06/20

VEN BS-6573 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

630 i Mild-Hybrid 190/258 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

630 i xDrive 190/258 07/19->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577

640 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 07/20-> VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

640 d xDrive 235/320 11/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

640 i 250/340 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577

640 i 265/360 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; +
M-performance brakes

640 i Mild-Hybrid 245/333 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes
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640 i Mild-Hybrid xDrive 245/333 07/20-> VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

640 i xDrive 250/340 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577

640 i xDrive 265/360 06/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; +
M-performance brakes

7 (E32)

730 i, iL 145/197 03/85->01/89 VEN BS-5611 11/87->

730 i, iL 138/188 03/87->03/94 VEN BS-5611 11/87->

730 i, iL V8 160/218 04/92->09/94 VEN BS-5611

750 i, iL V12 220/300 09/87->09/94 VEN BS-6129 12/92->; ->05/94; not for DEU

7 (E38)

725 tds 105/143 04/96->11/01 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

728 i, iL 142/193 08/95->11/01 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

730 d 142/193 04/00->11/01 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

730 d 135/184 08/98->04/00 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

730 i, iL 160/218 03/94->02/96 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

730 i, iL 155/211 10/94->11/01 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

735 i, iL 173/235 03/96->08/98 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

735 i, iL 175/238 09/98->07/01 VEN BS-6162 SOL BS-6124

740 i, iL 210/286 02/96->07/01 VEN BS-6129 SOL BS-6124

740 i, iL 210/286 03/94->02/96 VEN BS-6129 SOL BS-6124

7 (E65, E66, E67)

730 d 160/218 06/02->02/05 VEN BS-6212 VEN BS-6214

730 d 155/211 09/03->08/08 VEN BS-6125

730 i, Li 170/231 03/03->07/08 VEN BS-6212 VEN BS-6214

730 i, Li 190/258 03/05->08/08 VEN BS-6212

730 Ld 170/231 07/05->08/08 VEN BS-6125

735 i, Li 200/272 11/01->02/05 VEN BS-6212 VEN BS-6214

740 d 190/258 10/02->02/05 VEN BS-6125 VEN BS-5954

740 i, Li 225/306 03/05->08/08 VEN BS-6125

745 d 220/300 03/05->08/05 VEN BS-6125 VEN BS-6214

745 d 242/329 07/05->07/08 VEN BS-6125

745 i, Li 245/333 07/01->03/05 VEN BS-6125 VEN BS-5954

750 i, Li 270/367 03/05->08/08 VEN BS-6125 for incr. payload

760 i, Li 327/445 01/03->08/08 VEN BS-6125 for armoured vc VEN BS-5954 ->08/05; for armoured vc

7 (F01, F02, F03, F04)

730 d 190/258 07/12->05/15

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

246



kW/HP Type Type

730 d 180/245 09/08->06/12

SOL BS-6160 04/11->

SOL BS-6160B 04/11->

DISC BS-6244 Left
->03/11

DISC BS-6258 ->03/11

VEN BS-6255

730 d xDrive 190/258 11/11->05/15

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

730 d xDrive 155/211 11/11->05/15

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

730 i, Li 190/258 09/09->06/15

SOL BS-6160 04/11->

SOL BS-6160B 04/11->

DISC BS-6244 Left
->03/11

DISC BS-6258 ->03/11

VEN BS-6255

740 d 230/313 07/12->06/15

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

740 d 225/306 09/09->06/12

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

740 d xDrive 230/313 07/12->06/15

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

740 d xDrive 225/306 09/10->12/12

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6255

740 i, Li 235/320 07/12->12/15

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

740 i, Li 240/326 09/08->06/12

DISC BS-6258 10/09->

DISC BS-6244 Left
10/09->

VEN BS-6255

740 i, Li xDrive 235/320 07/12->12/15

DISC BS-6258

DISC BS-6244 Left

VEN BS-6255

750 d xDrive 280/381 07/12->12/15 VEN BS-6677

750 i 331/450 09/12->06/15 VEN BS-6677

750 i, Li 330/449 07/12->06/15 VEN BS-6677

750 i, Li 300/408 09/08->06/12 VEN BS-6677

750 i, Li xDrive 330/449 07/12->06/15 VEN BS-6677

750 i, Li xDrive 300/408 09/09->06/12 VEN BS-6677

760 i, Li 400/544 09/09->12/15 VEN BS-6677

ActiveHybrid 7 342/465 04/10->06/12 VEN BS-6677

ActiveHybrid 7 260/354 08/12->06/15

DISC BS-6244 Left

DISC BS-6258

VEN BS-6677

VEN BS-6255
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7 (G11, G12)

725 d, Ld 170/231 07/16->02/19 VEN BS-6604

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

725 d, Ld 155/211 07/16->02/19 VEN BS-6604

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6691

730 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 155/211 07/20->06/22

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

730 d, Ld 195/265 09/15->06/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; not for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; not for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6577 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 countr. vers. KOR; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6433 countr. vers. KOR; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

730 d, Ld Mild-Hybrid 210/286 07/20->05/22

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

730 d, Ld Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210/286 07/20->06/22

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

730 d, Ld Mild-Hybrid xDrive 183/249 07/20->06/22

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

730 d, Ld xDrive 195/265 09/15->06/20

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; not for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; not for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6433 countr. vers. KOR; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6434 countr. vers. KOR; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6577 not for SA code S212A

730 d, Ld xDrive 183/249 09/15->06/20

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

730 i 183/249 11/15->06/22

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes; not
for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6691 for BD Ø 370 mm

730 i, Li 195/265 03/19->06/22

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes; for
SA code S212A

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; for SA
code S212A

730 i, Li 190/258 11/15->02/19

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; not for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6604 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; not for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6577 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 countr. vers. KOR; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6433 countr. vers. KOR; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6691

740 d, Ld Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 07/20->06/22

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. standard brakes
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740 d, Ld xDrive 235/320 11/15->06/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577

740 e, Le 240/326 07/16->02/19

VEN BS-6572 - sports package

VEN BS-6573 - sports package

VEN BS-6577 - sports package

VEN BS-6691 + sports package

740 i, Li 250/340 03/19->06/22

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. + Indonesia; for BD Ø
348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

740 i, Li 240/326 07/15->02/19

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. + Indonesia; for BD Ø
348 mm

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6691 + M-performance brakes; +
M-sport brakes

740 Le xDrive 240/326 07/16->02/19

VEN BS-6573 - sports package

VEN BS-6572 - sports package

VEN BS-6691 + sports package

VEN BS-6577 - sports package

740 Li xDrive 240/326 03/16->02/19

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6691 + M-performance brakes

740 Li xDrive 250/340 03/19->06/22

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

745 e, Le Plug-in-Hybrid 290/394 03/19->06/22 VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

745 Le Plug-in-Hybrid xDrive 290/394 03/19->06/22 VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

750 d, Ld xDrive 294/400 07/16->10/20

VEN BS-6577 not for SA code S2NHA

VEN BS-6691 + sports package; for SA code
S2NHA

750 i, Li 330/449 11/15->02/19 VEN BS-6691

750 i, Li xDrive 330/449 09/15->02/19

VEN BS-6691 not for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6577 not for SA code S212A

750 Li xDrive 330/449 03/16->02/19 VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

8 (E31)

840 Ci 210/286 03/96->06/99 VEN BS-6129 SOL BS-6124

840 i 210/286 03/93->02/96 VEN BS-6129 SOL BS-6124

850 Ci 240/326 09/94->12/99 VEN BS-6129 11/95-> SOL BS-6124 11/95->

850 CSi 280/380 11/92->12/96 VEN BS-6129

850 i, Ci 220/300 01/90->08/94 VEN BS-6129 ->02/94 SOL BS-6124

8 Convertible (G14, F91)

840 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 345 mm

840 d xDrive 235/320 11/18->10/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

840 i 250/340 07/19->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system
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840 i 245/333 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

840 i xDrive 250/340 07/19->10/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

840 i xDrive 245/333 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

8 Coupe (G15, F92)

840 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 11/20-> VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

840 d xDrive 235/320 07/18->10/20

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

840 i 250/340 07/19->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

840 i 245/333 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

840 i xDrive 250/340 07/19->10/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

840 i xDrive 245/333 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

8 Gran Coupe (G16, F93)

840 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 250/340 11/20-> VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

840 d xDrive 235/320 07/19->10/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

840 i 250/340 07/19->10/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

840 i 245/333 11/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

840 i xDrive 250/340 07/19->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

840 i xDrive 245/333 11/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 equipm. var. Standard brakes;
->02/22; for BD Ø 345 mm

i3 (I01)

Electric 75/102 08/13-> VEN BS-6427 SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

Electric 125/170 08/13-> VEN BS-6427 SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

Range Extender 125/170 08/13-> VEN BS-6427 SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

s Electric 135/184 11/17-> VEN BS-6427 SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

s Electric 75/102 11/17-> VEN BS-6427 SOL BS-6597

s Range Extender 135/184 11/17-> VEN BS-6427 SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm
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iX (I20)

xDrive 40 240/326 07/21->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive 50 385/523 07/21->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

X1 (E84)

sDrive 16 d 85/116 04/12->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

sDrive 16 i 105/143 03/13->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

sDrive 18 d 105/143 12/09->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

sDrive 18 i 110/150 03/10->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

sDrive 20 d 135/184 07/12->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

sDrive 20 d 130/177 10/09->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

sDrive 20 i 135/184 09/11->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

xDrive 18 d 105/143 10/09->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007B

VEN BS-6007

xDrive 20 d 135/184 07/12->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

xDrive 20 d 130/177 09/09->06/12 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

xDrive 20 i 135/184 09/11->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

xDrive 23 d 150/204 10/09->06/15

VEN BS-5852 03/12->

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

xDrive 25 d 160/218 10/09->06/15 VEN BS-5852

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

xDrive 25 i 160/218 03/10->08/11 VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

xDrive 28 i 180/245 03/11->06/15

VEN BS-6027

VEN BS-5852 03/12->

VEN BS-6007

VEN BS-6007B

X1 (F48)

sDrive 16 d 85/116 11/14->05/22 VEN BS-6679
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sDrive 18 d 110/150 07/15->06/22 VEN BS-6679

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597

sDrive 18 i 103/140 07/17->06/22 VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597

sDrive 18 i 100/136 11/15->06/22 VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597

sDrive 20 d 140/190 11/15->05/22 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

sDrive 20 i 141/192 07/15->06/22 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

sDrive 20 i 131/178 11/20->06/22 VEN BS-6605 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm VEN BS-6598

xDrive 18 d 110/150 11/14->06/22 VEN BS-6679

SOL BS-6597

VEN BS-6598

xDrive 20 d 140/190 07/15->06/22 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 20 i 141/192 07/15->06/22 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 20 i 131/178 11/20->06/22 VEN BS-6605 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm VEN BS-6598

xDrive 25 d 170/231 11/14->05/22 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 25 e Plug-in-Hybrid 162/220 03/20->06/22 VEN BS-6605 for BD Ø 330 mm VEN BS-6598 for BD Ø 300 mm

xDrive 25 i 170/231 07/15->10/21 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

X1 Van (F48)

sDrive 18 i 103/140 07/17->06/22 VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system

sDrive 20 d 140/190 11/15->05/22 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

X2 (F39)

M35 i 225/306 11/18->10/23 VEN BS-6452

sDrive 16 d 85/116 11/18->10/23

SOL BS-6597

VEN BS-6598

sDrive 18 d 110/150 03/18->10/23

VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6679

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

sDrive 18 d 100/136 03/18->10/23

VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6679

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

sDrive 18 i 103/140 03/18->10/23

VEN BS-6679

VEN BS-6605

SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6598

sDrive 18 i 100/136 03/18->10/23

VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6679

SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6598

sDrive 20 d 140/190 11/18->10/23 VEN BS-6605 engine #B47C20A; for BD Ø 330
mm; + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597

sDrive 20 d 120/163 11/18->10/23 VEN BS-6605 engine #B47C20A; for BD Ø 330
mm; + standard brake system

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597

sDrive 20 i 141/192 11/17->10/23 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

sDrive 20 i 131/178 11/20->10/23 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598
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xDrive 18 d 110/150 03/18->10/23

VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6679

VEN BS-6598

SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

xDrive 18 d 100/136 03/18->10/23

VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6679

SOL BS-6597 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6598

xDrive 20 d 140/190 11/17->10/23 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 20 i 141/192 03/18->10/23 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 20 i 131/178 11/20->10/23 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 25 d 170/231 11/17->09/23 VEN BS-6605 VEN BS-6598

xDrive 25 e Plug-in-Hybrid 162/220 03/20->10/23 VEN BS-6605 for BD Ø 330 mm VEN BS-6598 for BD Ø 300 mm

X3 (E83)

2.0 d 110/150 09/04->08/07

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

2.0 i 110/150 07/05->08/08

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

2.0 sd 130/177 09/07->08/08

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

2.5 i 141/192 03/04->07/06

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

2.5 si 160/218 08/06->08/08

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

3.0 d 150/204 01/04->08/05

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

3.0 d 160/218 09/05->08/08

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

3.0 i xDrive 170/231 09/03->07/06

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

3.0 sd 210/286 09/06->08/08

VEN BS-5335B

VEN BS-5335

VEN BS-5783

3.0 si 200/272 08/06->08/08

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 18 d 105/143 09/08->12/11

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 20 d 120/163 09/08->08/10

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 20 d 130/177 09/08->08/10

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 20 i 110/150 09/08->08/11

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783
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xDrive 25 i 160/218 09/08->08/10

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 30 d 155/211 09/08->08/10

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 30 d 160/218 09/08->08/10

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 30 i 200/272 09/08->08/10

VEN BS-5410B

VEN BS-5410

VEN BS-5783

xDrive 35 d 210/286 09/08->08/11

VEN BS-5335

VEN BS-5335B

VEN BS-5783

X3 (F25)

sDrive 18 d 110/150 04/14->08/17

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

sDrive 18 d 100/136 10/12->03/14

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

sDrive 18 d 105/143 10/12->03/14

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

sDrive 20 i 135/184 04/14->08/17

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

sDrive 20 i 125/170 04/14->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 20 d 140/190 04/14->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 20 d 135/184 09/10->03/14

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 20 d 120/163 09/10->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 20 i 135/184 10/11->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 28 i 190/258 01/11->10/12

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 28 i 180/245 04/12->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 30 d 190/258 04/11->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 30 d 210/286 04/11->05/16

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

254



kW/HP Type Type

xDrive 30 d 183/249 06/11->08/17

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 30 d 204/277 06/16->08/17

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 35 d 230/313 10/11->08/17

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 35 i 225/306 09/10->08/17

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

X3 (G01, F97, G08)

iX3 210/286 09/20-> VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm

sDrive 18 d 110/150 04/18->06/20

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

sDrive 18 d 100/136 04/18->06/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

sDrive 18 d Mild-Hybrid 100/136 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

sDrive 18 d Mild-Hybrid 110/150 07/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

sDrive 20 i 135/184 12/17->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

sDrive 20 i 1.6 125/170 12/17->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

xDrive 20 d 140/190 08/17->03/20

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

xDrive 20 d 120/163 08/17->03/20

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 04/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system
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xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 04/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive 20 i 135/184 12/17->

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 25 d 170/231 04/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

xDrive 25 d 155/211 04/18->

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 30 d 195/265 08/17->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 30 d 183/249 12/17->06/20

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 183/249 07/20->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 07/20->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive 30 e Plug-in-Hybrid 215/292 12/19->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive 30 e Plug-in-Hybrid 215/292 12/19->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552 for BD Ø 330 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm
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xDrive 30 i 185/252 08/17->

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. + Malaysia; for BD Ø
348 mm

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

xDrive 30 i 183/249 08/17->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 d 240/326 08/18->06/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive M40 d Mild-Hybrid 250/340 07/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 i 265/360 08/17->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 i 260/354 09/18->08/19

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive M40 i 285/387 09/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

X3 Van (G01)

sDrive 18 d 110/150 04/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 30 d 195/265 08/17->

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 i 285/387 09/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

X4 (F26)

M 40 i 265/360 12/15->03/18

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 20 d 140/190 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 20 i 135/184 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 28 i 180/245 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884
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xDrive 30 d 190/258 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 30 d 210/286 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 30 d 204/277 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 30 d 183/249 04/15->03/18

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

xDrive 35 d 230/313 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5884B

VEN BS-5884

xDrive 35 i 225/306 04/14->03/18

VEN BS-5880B

VEN BS-5880

VEN BS-5884

VEN BS-5884B

X4 (G02, F98)

xDrive 20 d 140/190 04/18->03/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

xDrive 20 d 120/163 04/18->03/20

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 120/163 04/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 140/190 04/20->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 20 i 135/184 04/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

xDrive 25 d 170/231 04/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 25 d 155/211 04/18->

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

xDrive 30 d 195/265 04/18->06/20

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system
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xDrive 30 d 183/249 09/18->06/20

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 183/249 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 07/20->

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 30 i 185/252 04/18->

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

xDrive 30 i 183/249 04/18->

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 d 240/326 04/18->06/20

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6691

xDrive M40 d Mild-Hybrid 250/340 07/20->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 i 260/354 04/18->08/19

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 i 265/360 04/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

xDrive M40 i 285/387 09/19->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

X5 (E53)

3.0 d 135/184 04/01->09/03

VEN BS-5335B

VEN BS-5335

SOL BS-5807

3.0 d 160/218 10/03->09/06

VEN BS-5335

VEN BS-5335B

SOL BS-5807

3.0 i 170/231 04/00->10/06

VEN BS-5335

VEN BS-5335B

SOL BS-5807

4.4 i 210/286 01/00->09/03

VEN BS-5335

VEN BS-5335B

SOL BS-5807 not for armoured vc

4.4 i 235/320 10/03->10/06

VEN BS-5335B

VEN BS-5335

VEN BS-6591
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4.6 is 255/347 10/01->09/03 VEN BS-6591

4.8 is 265/360 04/04->09/06 VEN BS-6591

X5 (E70)

3.0 d 173/235 12/06->09/08

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5956 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-5073B + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-5073 + 3rd seating row

3.0 sd 210/286 10/07->09/08 VEN BS-6170 VEN BS-5956

3.0 si 200/272 10/06->09/08

VEN BS-5634 not for DEU

VEN BS-5634B not for equipment code: S1CBA

VEN BS-5074B countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073

4.8 i xDrive 261/355 10/06->09/08

VEN BS-6170 not for DEU

VEN BS-5074 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074B countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5956

M 50 d 280/381 08/11->06/13

VEN BS-6599

VEN BS-6600

VEN BS-5956

xDrive 30 d 180/245 04/10->07/13

VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5634B 09/10->

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 30 d 173/235 10/08->03/10

VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5956

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073

xDrive 30 i 200/272 10/08->03/10

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5634 not for DEU

VEN BS-5074 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074B countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 35 d 210/286 10/08->07/13

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5956 ->09/09

VEN BS-5073 10/09->

VEN BS-5073B 10/09->

xDrive 35 i 235/320 02/12->06/13

VEN BS-5634 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074 not for DEU

VEN BS-5074B not for DEU

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073

xDrive 35 i 225/306 04/10->07/13

VEN BS-5634 not for DEU

VEN BS-5074B countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 40 d 225/306 09/10->06/13

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073
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xDrive 48 i 261/355 10/08->03/10

VEN BS-6170 not for DEU

VEN BS-5074B countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5956

xDrive 50 i 300/408 04/10->07/13

VEN BS-6170 for armoured vc

VEN BS-6599 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6600 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5956

X5 (F15, F85)

M 50 d 280/381 12/13->07/18

VEN BS-6600 - sports package

VEN BS-6599 - sports package

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

sDrive 25 d 170/231 08/15->07/18

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

sDrive 25 d 160/218 12/13->07/15

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

xDrive 25 d 160/218 04/14->07/18

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5074 + sports package

VEN BS-5074B + sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

xDrive 25 d 170/231 08/15->07/18

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

xDrive 25 d 160/218 12/13->07/15

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

xDrive 28 i 180/245 06/15->07/18 VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073

xDrive 30 d 190/258 08/13->07/18

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5074 + sports package

VEN BS-5074B + sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

xDrive 30 d 204/277 08/13->07/18

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5074 + sports package

VEN BS-5074B + sports package

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073

xDrive 30 d 183/249 12/13->07/18

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5074B + sports package

VEN BS-5074 + sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

xDrive 35 i 225/306 12/13->07/18

VEN BS-5634 - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074 - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5074B - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5956 - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5073B - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5073 - sports package; countr. vers. DEU
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xDrive 35 i 240/326 12/13->07/18

VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-5073B - sports package; for SA code
S212A

xDrive 40 d 230/313 12/13->07/18

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5956

xDrive 40e 230/313 08/15->07/18

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 50 i 330/449 08/13->07/18

VEN BS-6170 not for vc with reinf. brakes; for SA
code S212A

VEN BS-6599 - sports package

VEN BS-6600 - sports package

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

X5 (G05, F95)

xDrive 25 d 170/231 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 + 3rd seating row; for BD Ø 345
mm; + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 25 d 155/211 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 + 3rd seating row; for BD Ø 345
mm; + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d 195/265 08/18->07/20

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d 183/249 08/18->07/20

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system; - factory
fitted towbar; - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 183/249 08/20->

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 08/20->

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 40 d Mild-Hybrid 250/340 05/20->

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 40 i 250/340 08/18->03/23

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes
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xDrive 40 i Mild-Hybrid 245/333 12/20->03/23

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6604 for BD Ø 348 mm; for SA code
S212A

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 45 e Plug-in-Hybrid 290/394 06/19->03/23

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 45 e Plug-in-Hybrid 235/320 06/19->03/23

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 50 i 340/462 08/18->07/19

VEN BS-6691 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; for SA code
S212A

xDrive M 50 d 294/400 08/18->03/23 VEN BS-6691

xDrive M50 i 390/530 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6691

X5 Van (G05)

xDrive 30 d 195/265 11/19->03/23 VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 40 i 250/340 11/19->03/23

VEN BS-6572 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6604 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

X6 (E71, E72)

ActiveHybrid 357/485 01/09->10/11

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-6600

VEN BS-6599

VEN BS-5956

M 408/555 07/09->07/14

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

M 50 d 280/381 08/11->06/14

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-6600

VEN BS-6599

VEN BS-5956

xDrive 30 d 173/235 04/08->03/10

VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5956 for SA code S4USA

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 30 d 180/245 04/10->07/14

VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5634B 09/10->; engine #N57 D30 A

VEN BS-5073B

VEN BS-5073

xDrive 30 d 155/211 04/10->07/14 VEN BS-5634

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 35 d 210/286 01/08->03/10

VEN BS-6170 ->10/08

VEN BS-5074 11/08->

VEN BS-5074B 11/08->

VEN BS-5956 ->10/09

VEN BS-5073B 11/09->

VEN BS-5073 11/09->
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xDrive 35 i 225/306 01/08->07/14

VEN BS-5634 for SA code S212A

VEN BS-6170 ->10/08; engine #N54 B30 A

VEN BS-5074 11/08->; engine #N54 B30 A

VEN BS-5074B 11/08->; engine #N54 B30 A

VEN BS-5956 ->10/09; engine #N54 B30 A

VEN BS-5073B 11/09->; engine #N54 B30 A

VEN BS-5073B engine #N55 B30 A

VEN BS-5073 11/09->; engine #N54 B30 A

xDrive 40 d 225/306 07/09->06/14

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5073

VEN BS-5073B

xDrive 50 i 300/408 07/08->07/14

VEN BS-6170 countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-6599 not for DEU

VEN BS-6600 not for DEU

VEN BS-5956

X6 (F16, F86)

M 50 d 280/381 08/14->07/19

VEN BS-6600 - sports package

VEN BS-6599 - sports package

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

xDrive 30 d 190/258 08/14->07/19

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5074 + sports package

VEN BS-5074B + sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

xDrive 30 d 204/277 08/14->07/19

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5074B + sports package; equipm. var.
POWER KIT

VEN BS-5074 + sports package; equipm. var.
POWER KIT

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

xDrive 30 d 183/249 12/14->07/19

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5634B

VEN BS-5074 + sports package; equipm. var.
POWER KIT

VEN BS-5074B + sports package; equipm. var.
POWER KIT

VEN BS-5073 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package

xDrive 35 i 225/306 08/14->07/19

VEN BS-5634 - sports package

VEN BS-5074

VEN BS-5074B

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

VEN BS-5073B - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5073 - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

xDrive 35 i 240/326 08/14->07/19

VEN BS-5634 - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5074 - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5074B - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5956 - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5073B - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5073 - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

xDrive 40 d 230/313 12/14->07/19

VEN BS-5074B - sports package

VEN BS-5074 - sports package

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

xDrive 50 i 330/449 08/14->07/19

VEN BS-6170 - sports package; countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-6599 - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-6600 - sports package; not for DEU

VEN BS-5956 - sports package

X6 (G06, F96)

xDrive 30 d 195/265 08/19->07/20

VEN BS-6691 07/20->; + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system
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xDrive 30 d 183/249 08/19->07/20

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 07/20->; + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d 155/211 08/19->07/20

VEN BS-6691 07/20->; + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 183/249 08/20->

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 210/286 08/20->03/23

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 155/211 08/20->

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + M-sport brakes

xDrive 40 d Mild-Hybrid 250/340 05/20->03/23

VEN BS-6691 08/20->

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 40 i 250/340 08/19->03/23

VEN BS-6577 + sports package; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6691 07/20->; + M-sport brakes

xDrive 40 i Mild-Hybrid 245/333 12/20->03/23

VEN BS-6691 for BD Ø 370 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive M 50 d 294/400 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6691 07/20->; + M-sport brakes

xDrive M50 i 390/530 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6691 07/20->; + M-sport brakes

X7 (G07)

xDrive 30 d 195/265 03/19->

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + towbar; + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d 155/211 03/19->08/20

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 + towbar; + M-sport brakes

xDrive 30 d 183/249 03/19->

VEN BS-6691 + towbar; + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 40 d Mild-Hybrid 250/340 08/20-> VEN BS-6691

xDrive 40 d Mild-Hybrid 155/211 08/20-> VEN BS-6691

xDrive 40 i 250/340 03/19->

VEN BS-6691 + towbar; + M-sport brakes

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

xDrive 40 i Mild-Hybrid 245/333 12/20->

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6691 for BD Ø 370 mm

xDrive M 50 d 294/400 03/19-> VEN BS-6691

xDrive M 50 i 390/530 07/19-> VEN BS-6691

Z3 Coupe (E36)

2.8 i 142/193 01/98->05/00

VEN BS-5004B 07/98->

VEN BS-5004 07/98->

3.0 i 170/231 06/00->06/03

VEN BS-6222 ->07/02

VEN BS-6222B ->07/02
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Z3 Roadster (E36)

1.8 i 85/116 10/95->10/98 SOL BS-5003

1.9 i 85/116 01/99->01/03 SOL BS-5003 ->10/02

1.9 i 87/118 07/98->01/03 SOL BS-5003 ->10/02

1.9 i 103/140 11/95->03/99 SOL BS-5003

2.0 i 110/150 04/99->01/03

VEN BS-5004 ->10/00

VEN BS-5004B ->10/00

2.2 i 125/170 10/00->06/02

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

2.8 i 142/193 11/96->05/00

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

3.0 i 170/231 06/00->01/03

VEN BS-6222B ->07/02

VEN BS-6222 ->07/02

Z4 Coupe (E86)

3.0 si 195/265 04/06->08/08

VEN BS-6224B

VEN BS-6224

Z4 Roadster (E85)

2.0 i 110/150 03/05->02/09

VEN BS-5004

VEN BS-5004B

2.2 i 125/170 10/03->10/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

2.5 i 130/177 09/05->02/09

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

2.5 i 141/192 12/02->12/05

VEN BS-5004B

VEN BS-5004

2.5 si 160/218 01/06->08/08

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

3.0 i 170/231 12/02->12/05

VEN BS-6222

VEN BS-6222B

3.0 si 195/265 01/06->08/08

VEN BS-6224

VEN BS-6224B

Z4 Roadster (E89)

sDrive 18 i 115/156 04/13->08/16 VEN BS-5258

sDrive 20 i 135/184 09/11->08/16 VEN BS-5258

sDrive 23 i 150/204 03/09->08/11 VEN BS-5258

Z4 Roadster (G29)

M40 i 250/340 11/18->

VEN BS-6572 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6573 for BD Ø 348 mm

VEN BS-6577 for BD Ø 345 mm
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sDrive 20 i 145/197 11/18->

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

sDrive 20 i 120/163 11/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

sDrive 30 i 190/258 11/18->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6552 equipm. var. standard brakes

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6434 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6433 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6577

BUICK

CENTURY Estate (4_35)

2.2 Special 87/118 10/91->12/96

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

2.8 Custom 82/112 09/83->09/86

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

3.8 112/152 10/86->09/88

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

3.8 T-Type 94/128 10/86->09/89

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

CENTURY Estate (A)

3.8 Special 78/106 10/77->12/81

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

BYD

F0

1.0 50/68 09/08->12/19 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

F3 Saloon

1.5 78/106 09/07->12/12 VEN BS-5692 SOL BS-5726

1.5 79/107 09/08->12/12 VEN BS-5692 SOL BS-5726

1.6 74/99 09/05->07/12 VEN BS-5692 SOL BS-5726

F3R Hatchback

1.6 74/99 09/07-> VEN BS-5692 SOL BS-5726

F6

2.0 103/140 03/08->12/14

VEN BS-5387

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

G6

1.5 113/154 09/11->

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366
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2.0 103/140 09/11->12/18

VEN BS-5387

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

CADILLAC

BLS

1.9 D 110/150 04/06-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

1.9 D 132/180 12/07-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T 129/175 04/06->12/10 VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T 154/210 04/06-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T AWD 154/210 04/06->12/10 VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T Flexpower 147/200 12/07-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.8 T 188/255 04/06-> VEN BS-5605

2.8 T AWD 206/280 10/08-> VEN BS-5604

BLS Wagon

1.9 D 110/150 12/07->

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 D 132/180 12/07-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T 129/175 12/07->12/10

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 T 154/210 12/07-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T AWD 154/210 12/07->12/10 VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.0 T Flexpower 147/200 12/07-> VEN BS-5605 SOL BS-5382

2.8 T 206/280 08/10-> VEN BS-5604

2.8 T 188/255 12/07-> VEN BS-5605

2.8 T AWD 206/280 10/08-> VEN BS-5604

ESCALADE

6.0 HYBRID 283/385 11/10->12/13 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

6.0 HYBRID AWD 283/385 09/10->12/13 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

6.0 HYBRID AWD 283/385 11/10->12/13 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

6.2 301/409 10/06->12/14 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

6.2 AWD 301/409 10/06->12/14

VEN BS-6201

VEN BS-6121

VEN BS-6580

6.2 AWD 296/403 10/06->12/14

VEN BS-6201

VEN BS-6121

VEN BS-6580

6.2 FLEXFUEL 301/409 10/06->12/14 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

6.2 FLEXFUEL AWD 301/409 10/06->12/14 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580
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ESCALADE

6.2 AWD 313/426 09/14->12/20 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

SRX

2.8 AWD 224/305 01/09->12/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.0 198/269 01/09->12/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.0 183/249 01/14->04/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.0 AWD 198/269 01/09->12/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.0 AWD 199/270 01/09->12/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.0 AWD 183/249 01/14->04/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.0 AWD 195/265 10/09->04/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

3.6 AWD 234/318 10/12->04/16 VEN BS-6583 VEN BS-6581

CHERY

A1

1.3 61/83 04/07->12/14 VEN BS-6079

AMULET

1.3 60/80 09/06->12/10

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

DRUM BS-5102

1.5 80/109 07/08->05/10

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

DRUM BS-5102

1.6 85/116 08/03->05/10

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

DRUM BS-5102

AMULET II

1.5 80/109 05/10->12/14

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

DRUM BS-5102

FORA

2.0 95/129 01/06->12/12 VEN BS-6207 SOL BS-6187

2.0 102/139 09/07->12/12 VEN BS-6207 SOL BS-6187

JAGGI

1.1 50/67 12/06->12/13 VEN BS-6079

1.3 61/82 09/06->12/13 VEN BS-6079

M11 Hatchback

1.6 88/120 01/09->12/14 VEN BS-6133 SOL BS-6672

1.6 93/126 08/10->12/14 VEN BS-6133

1.8 97/132 01/09->08/10 VEN BS-6133

M11 Saloon

1.6 88/120 09/08->12/10 VEN BS-6133 SOL BS-6672

1.8 97/132 11/08->12/14 VEN BS-6133 SOL BS-6672

TIGGO

1.6 80/109 07/06->12/10

VEN BS-5698

VEN BS-5919

SOL BS-5472

SOL BS-6208
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1.6 88/120 09/06->12/08 VEN BS-5698 for BD Ø 265 mm SOL BS-6208

1.8 97/132 05/07->12/13 VEN BS-5698 for BD Ø 265 mm SOL BS-6208

2.0 102/139 01/08->12/10 VEN BS-5698 for BD Ø 265 mm SOL BS-6208

2.0 92/125 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5698

VEN BS-5919

SOL BS-5472

SOL BS-6208

2.0 102/139 09/06->12/09

VEN BS-5919

VEN BS-5698

SOL BS-6208

SOL BS-5472

2.0 95/129 09/06->12/08 VEN BS-5919

2.0 4WD 92/125 03/05->11/09 VEN BS-5919

2.4 95/129 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5919

VEN BS-5698

SOL BS-6208

2.4 All-wheel Drive 95/129 11/05->12/08

VEN BS-5919

VEN BS-5698

SOL BS-6208

SOL BS-5472

TIGGO

1.6 93/126 06/11->12/14 VEN BS-5698

SOL BS-6208

SOL BS-5472

1.6 88/120 09/10->12/14

VEN BS-5698

VEN BS-5919

SOL BS-5472

SOL BS-6208

1.8 97/132 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5919

VEN BS-5698

SOL BS-6208

2.0 101/137 04/10-> VEN BS-5919

2.0 All-wheel Drive 102/139 09/10->12/14

VEN BS-5698

VEN BS-5919

SOL BS-6208

TIGGO

2.0 All-wheel Drive 101/137 01/10-> VEN BS-5919

TIGGO 3

1.6 93/126 05/14-> VEN BS-5698 SOL BS-6208

TIGGO FL

1.6 93/126 10/13-> VEN BS-5698 SOL BS-6208

1.8 97/132 10/13-> VEN BS-5698 for BD Ø 265 mm SOL BS-6208

CHEVROLET

AVALANCHE

5.3 Flex-Fuel 235/320 06/05->07/07 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

5.3 Flex-Fuel AWD 231/314 01/07->12/13 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

AVEO / KALOS Hatchback (T200)

1.2 53/72 01/04->05/08

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454
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1.4 61/83 03/05->05/08

VEN BS-5395 + ABS

VEN BS-5395B + ABS

VEN BS-5034

1.4 16V 69/94 05/03->05/08

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

1.5 62/84 01/05->05/08

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454 + ABS; for POC JM4

AVEO / KALOS Hatchback (T250, T255)

1.2 55/75 04/08->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 62/84 04/08->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 53/72 06/06->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 LPG 62/84 04/08->12/11

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.4 74/101 04/08->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

AVEO / KALOS Saloon (T200)

1.4 69/94 05/03->05/08

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

1.5 63/86 10/04->05/06

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454 + ABS; for POC JM4

AVEO / KALOS Saloon (T250, T255)

1.2 62/84 01/08->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 55/75 01/08->

VEN BS-5395B 04/08->

VEN BS-5395 04/08->

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454
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1.2 53/72 03/05->12/07

VEN BS-5395 + ABS

VEN BS-5395B + ABS

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 LPG 62/84 01/09->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.4 69/94 03/05->05/13

VEN BS-5395B + ABS

VEN BS-5395 + ABS

VEN BS-5034

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

DRUM BS-5454

1.4 61/83 03/05->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

1.4 74/101 09/08->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.5 62/84 05/05->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

AVEO Hatchback (T300)

1.2 51/69 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.2 63/86 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"; for POC J93; for
POC J94

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"; for POC J93; for
POC J94

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.2 LPG 63/86 11/12->12/15

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"; for POC J93; for
POC J94

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"; for POC J93; for
POC J94

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.3 D 55/75 07/11->12/15

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.3 D 70/95 07/11->12/15

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.4 74/101 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97
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1.4 Turbo 103/140 08/13->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.6 85/116 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

AVEO Saloon (T300)

1.2 63/86 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.2 51/69 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.2 LPG 63/86 11/12->12/15

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.3 D 55/75 07/11->12/15

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.3 D 70/95 07/11->12/15

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.4 74/100 07/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

1.6 85/116 03/11->

VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6180 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6328 Brake Size: 14"; for POC J97

CAMARO

3.6 232/316 01/11->12/15 VEN BS-5923

3.6 241/328 09/11->12/15 VEN BS-5923

CAPTIVA (C100, C140)

2.0 D 110/150 09/07-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.0 D 4WD 93/126 10/06->12/09 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.0 D 4WD 110/150 10/06-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.2 D 120/163 03/11-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269
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2.2 D 4WD 135/184 03/11-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.2 D 4WD 120/163 03/11-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 123/167 03/11-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.4 100/136 06/06->02/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.4 4WD 123/167 03/11-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 4WD 100/136 06/06->02/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 LPG 100/136 01/07-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 LPG 4WD 100/136 01/07->02/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

3.0 4WD 186/253 01/12-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

3.0 4WD 190/258 11/10->09/18 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

3.2 4WD 169/230 06/06-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

CAPTIVA SPORT

2.4 100/136 01/07-> VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

COBALT

1.5 77/105 01/13-> VEN BS-5593 Brake Size: 14" DRUM BS-6328

CORSA Estate

1.6 GLS (35) 68/92 08/97->07/02 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

CORSA Pickup

1.0 44/60 08/97->07/00 SOL BS-5033

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS
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1.0 50/68 08/97->07/02 SOL BS-5033

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.0 Ethanol 47/64 08/99->07/02 SOL BS-5033

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.4 GLS 44/60 08/94->07/97 SOL BS-5033 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.7 D 44/60 08/00->07/02 SOL BS-5033

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

CORSA Saloon

1.6 GLS (19) 68/92 08/94->07/02 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

1.6 GS 75/102 08/97->07/02 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

1.7 D 44/60 08/00->07/02 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

CRUZE (J300)

1.4 74/101 07/13->

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.4 103/140 09/10->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

1.6 91/124 05/09->

VEN BS-5051

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5050

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 80/109 05/09->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"
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1.6 83/113 05/09->

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5051

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 D 96/131 01/12->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.7 TD 81/110 11/13->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

1.8 104/141 05/09->

VEN BS-5051

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5050

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

2.0 CDI 110/150 05/09->

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5051

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

2.0 CDI 92/125 05/09->05/11

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5051

VEN BS-5050B

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

2.0 CDI 120/163 08/10->

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5051

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

CRUZE Hatchback (J305)

1.4 103/140 06/12->

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.4 74/101 07/13->12/15

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

1.6 80/109 01/12->

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

1.6 91/124 06/11->

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5051

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 86/117 12/12->

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"
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1.7 D 96/131 01/12->12/15

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.7 TD 81/110 08/13->12/15

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.8 104/141 06/11->

VEN BS-5051

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5050

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.8 LPG 104/141 06/11->12/15

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

2.0 CDI 120/163 06/11->

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5051

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

CRUZE Station Wagon (J308)

1.4 74/101 07/13->12/15

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.4 103/140 08/12->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

1.6 91/124 08/12->12/15

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.6 86/117 12/12->12/15

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.7 TD 96/131 08/12->

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.7 TD 81/110 11/13->12/15

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

1.8 104/141 08/12->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"
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2.0 TD 120/163 08/12->

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"

EPICA (KL1_)

2.0 98/133 01/05->12/06 VEN BS-5425 SOL BS-5684

2.0 94/128 01/05->12/06 VEN BS-5425 SOL BS-5684

2.0 105/144 06/06->12/11 VEN BS-5425 SOL BS-5684

2.0 D 110/150 01/07->12/11 VEN BS-5425 SOL BS-5684

2.5 115/156 06/06->12/11 VEN BS-5425 SOL BS-5684

EQUINOX

3.4 138/188 04/03->09/09

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

EVANDA

2.0 96/131 03/05->12/06 SOL BS-5897

EXPRESS 2500 Extended Cargo Van

5.3 213/290 09/02->12/04 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. RPO: C5F/C6P; GW vc
8600 kg

6.0 241/328 09/07->12/09 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY ->2020

EXPRESS 2500 Standard Cargo Van

5.3 213/290 09/02->12/04 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. C6P; equipm. var.
RPO: C5F; GW vc 8600 kg

EXPRESS 2500 Standard Passenger Van

6.0 241/328 09/07->12/09 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2020

EXPRESS Bus

5.3 231/314 01/07-> VEN BS-6135
equipm. var. RPO: G2/C6P/JH6;
equipm. var. MY ->2020; GW vc
8600 kg; GW vc 9900 kg

5.3 2500 228/310 01/03-> VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY ->2020; equipm.
var. RPO: C6P; GW vc 8600 kg

EXPRESS Standard Passenger Van

6.0 241/328 09/08-> VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY ->2020

LACETTI (J200)

1.4 16V 70/95 03/05->03/13 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.4 LPG 69/94 01/05->12/12 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.6 80/109 03/05-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.8 90/122 03/05-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 67/91 03/05->12/09 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 89/121 08/05->12/11 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B
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2.0 D 89/121 01/07-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

LACETTI Estate (J200)

1.6 80/109 03/05-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.8 90/122 08/05->03/13 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 89/121 08/05-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

2.0 D 89/121 01/07-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

LACETTI Saloon (J200)

1.8 90/122 08/05->03/13 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 66/90 08/05->12/09 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

LANOS Saloon

1.4 55/75 11/05->12/10

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

1.5 64/87 11/05->12/18

DRUM BS-5412

DRUM BS-5053

1.5 63/86 11/05->12/10 DRUM BS-5412

1.6 16V 78/106 11/05->12/10 VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

MALIBU (V300)

2.0 D 118/160 04/12->

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

2.4 123/167 01/12->

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

MATIZ (M200, M250)

0.8 38/52 03/05->12/13 SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing DRUM BS-6185

0.8 LPG 38/52 03/05->12/07 SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing DRUM BS-6185

1.0 47/64 03/05->12/07 SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing

DRUM BS-6185

DRUM BS-5185 ->04/05

1.0 49/67 03/05-> SOL BS-5310 ->04/05

DRUM BS-6185

DRUM BS-5185 ->04/05

1.0 LPG 49/67 03/05->03/11

VEN BS-5395 type Spark; 07/10->

SOL BS-5310 ->02/10; wheel bearing

VEN BS-5395B type Spark; 07/10->

DRUM BS-6185
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METRO Hatchback

1.0 39/53 02/91->12/03 VEN BS-5930

1.3 50/68 06/93->12/04 VEN BS-5930

NIVA (2123)

1.7 4x4 61/83 01/10-> SOL BS-5913

1.7 4x4 59/80 09/02-> SOL BS-5913

1.8 4x4 92/125 01/07->12/09 SOL BS-5913

NUBIRA Estate

1.6 80/109 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.8 90/122 03/05->12/09 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 89/121 08/05->12/11 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

2.0 D 89/121 01/07->12/11 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

NUBIRA Saloon

1.4 70/95 01/06->12/08 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.6 80/109 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.8 90/122 03/05->12/09 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

2.0 D 89/121 01/05->12/11 VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

ORLANDO (J309)

1.4 103/140 06/12-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60 SOL BS-5755

1.8 104/141 02/11-> VEN BS-5051 12/12-> SOL BS-5755

2.0 D 96/131 02/11->12/15 VEN BS-5051 SOL BS-5755

2.0 D 120/163 02/11-> VEN BS-5051 SOL BS-5755

REZZO MPV (U100)

1.6 77/105 03/05-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

1.6 66/90 03/05->03/09 DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

1.6 79/107 08/05-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

2.0 89/121 03/05-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

2.0 90/122 08/05->09/09 DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

SILVERADO 1500

4.3 AWD 147/200 10/99->12/07 VEN BS-6135

5.3 AWD 212/288 06/03->12/07 VEN BS-6135

5.3 AWD 201/273 10/99->12/07 VEN BS-6135
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6.0 AWD 224/305 10/99->12/07 VEN BS-6135

SILVERADO 1500

4.3 145/197 01/12-> VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

4.3 AWD 145/197 09/06-> VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. RPO: JH6; equipm.
var. MY->2007

5.3 AWD 232/316 01/07-> VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. RPO: JH6; equipm.
var. MY ->2007

SILVERADO 1500 Crew Cab Pickup

4.3 4WD 145/197 09/04->12/07 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. RPO: JH6; equipm.
var. MY ->2007

SILVERADO 1500 Crew Cab Pickup

4.3 145/197 09/07->12/13 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY ->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

4.3 4WD 145/197 09/07->12/13 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

SILVERADO 1500 Extended Cab Pickup

4.3 145/197 09/07->12/13 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

4.3 4WD 145/197 09/07->12/13 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

SILVERADO 1500 Standard Cab Pickup

4.3 145/197 09/07->12/13 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

4.3 4WD 145/197 09/07->12/13 VEN BS-6135 equipm. var. MY->2007; equipm.
var. RPO: JH6

SILVERADO 2500

6.0 224/305 10/99-> VEN BS-6135

6.0 AWD 224/305 10/99-> VEN BS-6135

SILVERADO 2500 Crew Cab Pickup

6.0 224/305 09/03->12/04 VEN BS-6135

6.0 4WD 224/305 09/03->12/04 VEN BS-6135

SILVERADO 2500 Extended Cab Pickup

6.0 224/305 09/98->12/04 VEN BS-6135

6.0 4WD 224/305 09/98->12/04 VEN BS-6135

SILVERADO 2500 Standard Cab Pickup

6.0 224/305 09/98->12/04 VEN BS-6135

6.0 4WD 224/305 09/98->12/04 VEN BS-6135

SPARK

0.8 37/50 05/05->02/10 SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing DRUM BS-6185

1.0 SX 46/63 05/05->

SOL BS-5310

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

DRUM BS-6185

1.0 SX 49/67 05/05-> SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing DRUM BS-6185

1.0 SX 44/60 06/09-> SOL BS-5310

SPARK (M300)

1.0 50/68 03/10->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454
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1.0 LPG 50/68 03/10->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 64/87 01/12-> VEN BS-5034

1.2 60/82 03/10->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.2 LPG 60/82 03/10->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

SUBURBAN

5.7 AWD 190/258 10/96->04/00 VEN BS-6135

SUBURBAN (GMT 900)

5.3 239/325 09/11->07/14 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

5.3 Flex-Fuel 4WD 228/310 01/07-> VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

TAHOE (GMT900)

5.3 239/325 01/07->12/13 VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

TAHOE (K2UC)

6.2 4WD 313/426 01/18-> VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

6.2 4WD 301/409 10/15-> VEN BS-6201 VEN BS-6580

TRACKER

1.4 103/140 12/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.4 AWD 103/140 12/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.4 LPG 103/140 04/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.6 85/116 12/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 TD 96/131 12/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 TD AWD 96/131 12/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.8 103/140 03/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.8 AWD 103/140 03/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

TRAILBLAZER (31UX)

2.8 CRDI 132/180 08/12-> VEN BS-5984 VEN BS-6167
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2.8 CRDI 4WD 132/180 08/12-> VEN BS-5984 VEN BS-6167

3.6 4WD 176/239 01/13-> VEN BS-5984 VEN BS-6167

VECTRA

2.2 102/139 05/98->12/05 VEN BS-5099 ->03/02 SOL BS-5163 ->03/02

VOLT

EV 150 111/151 11/11-> VEN BS-5051 SOL BS-5755

ZAFIRA (F75)

2.0 100/136 04/01->07/12

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-6051

CHRYSLER

300C (LX)

3.6 215/292 07/11->

VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

SOL BS-5933 equipm. var. BR3

3.6 210/286 09/11->

SOL BS-5933 equipm. var. BR3

VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

300C (LX, LE)

2.7 130/177 01/07->11/12 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

2.7 142/193 09/04->11/12 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

3.0 CRD 160/218 09/05->11/12 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

3.0 V6 CRD 155/211 11/10->11/12 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BR5

3.5 183/249 09/04->11/12 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

5.7 250/340 09/04->12/08 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

6.1 SRT8 317/431 06/05->11/12 VEN BS-5948 equipm. var. BR5; equipm. var. BR6

300C Touring (LX, LE)

2.7 130/177 01/07->12/10 VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; brake sys. BR6

2.7 142/193 09/04->12/10 VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; brake sys. BR6

3.0 CRD 160/218 09/05->12/10 VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; brake sys. BR6

3.5 183/249 09/04->12/10 VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; brake sys. BR6

3.5 AWD 183/249 09/04->12/10 VEN BS-5948

5.7 250/340 09/04->12/10 VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; brake sys. BR6

5.7 AWD 250/340 04/05->12/10

SOL BS-5933 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5948 + sports susp.

6.1 SRT8 317/431 06/05->12/10 VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; brake sys. BR6

CIRRUS

2.5 LX 120/163 10/94->09/00 VEN BS-5466

CROSSFIRE

3.2 160/218 07/03->12/08 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5062

SRT-6 246/335 09/04->12/07 VEN BS-5201 01/07-> SOL BS-5062

CROSSFIRE Roadster

3.2 160/218 05/04->12/08 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5062
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SRT-6 246/335 09/04->12/06 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5062

GRAND VOYAGER III VAN (GS)

3.3 116/158 01/95->03/01 DRUM BS-5484

GRAND VOYAGER V (RT)

2.8 CRD 120/163 10/07->

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

VEN BS-5234 - ABS

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 for BD Ø 328 mm

3.3 125/170 01/08->

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

VEN BS-5934

VEN BS-5234 - ABS

SOL BS-5492

DRUM BS-5484 Brake Size: 15"

3.6 208/283 02/11->

VEN BS-5505B ->prod.#2011; equipm. var. BR4

VEN BS-5505 ->prod.#2011; equipm. var. BR4

VEN BS-5900

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1; for BD Ø 328 mm

3.6 Flexfuel 211/287 02/11->

VEN BS-5505B equipm. var. BR4; ->12/11

VEN BS-5505 equipm. var. BR4; ->12/11

SOL BS-5492 equipm. var. BRE

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1/BR3/BRG

3.8 142/193 10/07->

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

VEN BS-5934

VEN BS-5234 - ABS

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR3; for BD Ø 328 mm

NEON (PL)

1.8 16V 85/116 09/97->08/99 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240 + ABS

2.0 16V 109/148 04/96->08/99 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 98/133 05/94->08/99 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240 + ABS

2.0 16V 107/145 06/94->08/99 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 112/152 10/94->09/98 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

NEON II

1.6 85/116 11/01->12/06 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240 + ABS

1.8 91/124 01/00->12/01 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 98/133 08/99->12/06 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 97/131 10/02->12/06 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V R/T 110/150 10/01->12/06 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

PACIFICA (RU)

3.6 205/279 08/17-> VEN BS-5900 Equipment Code: BRG

PT CRUISER (PT_)

1.6 85/116 11/01->12/10 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240 + ABS

2.0 104/141 06/00->09/04 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240

2.0 100/136 10/04->12/10 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240

2.2 CRD 89/121 03/02->12/10 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240 + ABS
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2.2 CRD 110/150 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240

2.4 110/150 06/00->12/10 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240

2.4 105/143 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240

PT CRUISER Convertible

2.4 105/143 03/04->03/08 VEN BS-5491 SOL BS-5240

RAM VAN Van (RG)

2.8 CRD 110/150 11/05->07/09 VEN BS-5221 equipm. var. BRE

SOL BS-5654B

SOL BS-5654

SEBRING (JR)

2.0 104/141 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240 01/02->

2.4 105/143 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240 01/02->

2.4 112/152 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240 01/02->

2.4 Turbo 164/223 09/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240 01/02->

2.7 V6 24V 149/203 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240

SEBRING (JS)

2.0 CRD 103/140 07/07->12/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

2.0 VVT 115/156 07/07->12/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

2.4 128/174 09/06->12/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617

2.4 VVT 125/170 07/07->12/10

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

2.7 VVT 137/186 07/07->09/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 equipm. var. BRG; for BD Ø 302 mm

2.7 VVT 141/192 09/06->12/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SEBRING Convertible (JR)

2.0 104/141 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240

2.4 112/152 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466

2.4 Turbo 164/223 09/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240 01/02->

2.7 V6 24V 149/203 04/01->06/07 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240

SEBRING Convertible (JS)

2.0 CRD 103/140 07/07->12/10

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 + ABS

2.4 VVT 125/170 07/07->12/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 + ABS
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2.7 137/186 07/07->12/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 + ABS

2.7 Flexfuel 137/186 05/07->09/10

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 for BD Ø 302 mm

SEBRING Coupe (FJ)

2.5 LE 120/163 05/95->12/96 SOL BS-5224

SEBRING Saloon (FJ)

2.0 96/131 05/95->09/00 SOL BS-5224

STRATUS (JA)

2.5 LX V6 120/163 12/95->04/01 VEN BS-5466

2.5 V6 125/170 12/95->04/01 VEN BS-5466

STRATUS Convertible (JX)

2.0 LE 96/131 06/96->04/01 SOL BS-5240 equipm. var. BRF

2.5 LX 120/163 04/96->04/01 VEN BS-5466 SOL BS-5240 equipm. var. BRF

VOYAGER / GRAND VOYAGER III (GS_, NS_)

2.0 i 98/133 01/95->03/01

VEN BS-5503

VEN BS-5220 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

DRUM BS-5484 10/95->; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 AWD 111/151 02/97->03/01

VEN BS-5503 ->09/00; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5220 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

DRUM BS-5484 Brake Size: 15"

2.4 i 111/151 01/95->03/01

VEN BS-5503

VEN BS-5220 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

DRUM BS-5484

2.5 TD 85/116 01/95->03/01

VEN BS-5503 10/96->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5220 Brake Size: 14"; 10/96->

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LH; for PR #1LK; for PR
#1LW

SOL BS-5654B

SOL BS-5654

DRUM BS-5484

2.5 TDiC AWD 85/116 10/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 ->09/00

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

DRUM BS-5484

3.0 112/152 01/95->03/01

VEN BS-5503 10/96->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5220 10/96->; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5484 10/95->; ->09/00; - ABS; Brake
Size: 15"

3.3 i 116/158 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503

SOL BS-5654B

SOL BS-5654

DRUM BS-5484

3.8 i AWD 122/166 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503

SOL BS-5654 10/96->; Brake Size: 16"; + ABS

SOL BS-5654B 10/96->; Brake Size: 16"; + ABS

DRUM BS-5484 10/95->; Brake Size: 15"; + ABS
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3.8 i AWD 131/178 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503

SOL BS-5654B 10/96->; Brake Size: 16"; + ABS

SOL BS-5654 10/96->; Brake Size: 16"; + ABS

DRUM BS-5484 10/96->; Brake Size: 15"; + ABS

VOYAGER III VAN (GS_)

2.4 (GSHY52) 111/151 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5220 10/96->; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 TD (GSHY52, GSHZ52) 85/116 01/95->03/01

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

VOYAGER IV (RG, RS)

2.4 108/147 02/00->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221

SOL BS-5654 04/01->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->; Brake Size: 16"

DRUM BS-5484 04/01->; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 111/151 04/03->12/07 VEN BS-5934

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

2.5 CRD 105/141 02/00->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221

SOL BS-5654 04/01->

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->

DRUM BS-5484 04/01->; ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 CRD 88/120 08/05->12/08

VEN BS-5934

VEN BS-5221 equipm. var. BRE

SOL BS-5654B ->05/07

SOL BS-5654 ->05/07

2.8 CRD 110/150 06/04->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

3.0 112/152 09/99->12/00 VEN BS-5220 Equipment Code: BRA

3.3 128/174 02/00->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->; + ABS

SOL BS-5654 04/01->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5484 04/01->; Brake Size: 15"

3.3 AWD 128/174 02/00->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->; + ABS

SOL BS-5654 04/01->; + ABS

3.8 160/218 02/00->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221 - ABS

SOL BS-5654B

SOL BS-5654

DRUM BS-5484

3.8 AWD 160/218 02/00->12/08

VEN BS-5934 fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221 - ABS

SOL BS-5654

SOL BS-5654B

DRUM BS-5484 ->03/01; Brake Size: 15"; + ABS

CITROËN

AX (ZA-_)

1.4 GTi 69/94 06/91->12/96 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5091

1.4 GTi 74/100 06/91->12/92 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5091

14 49/67 06/88->12/89 VEN BS-5115

14 (ZA) 55/75 04/87->04/97 DRUM BS-5091 06/95->
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14 GT 59/80 01/89->12/91 VEN BS-5115

BERLINGO (ER_, EC_)

1.2 PureTech 110 81/110 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.2 PureTech 130 96/131 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 130 (ECYHZJ, ECYHZR) 96/131 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 75 56/76 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

BERLINGO / BERLINGO FIRST Box Body/MPV (M_)

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ, MBHFX) 44/60 07/96->03/08

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 bivalent 48/65 11/02->12/11

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 i (MBKFX, MBKFW) 55/75 07/96->12/11

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) 55/75 04/03->10/05

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 16V (MBNFU) 80/109 10/00->03/08

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

VEN BS-5024 01/03->

VEN BS-5024B 01/03->

VEN BS-5028 12/01->; ->12/02

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->; ->12/02

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW) 55/75 07/05->12/11

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX) 66/90 07/05->12/11

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A) 43/59 07/96->10/02

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

DRUM BS-5098
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1.8 i 66/90 05/98->10/02

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D (MBDJY) 51/70 07/96->12/03

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 51/69 04/99->12/11

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) 51/69 07/98->03/06

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->; ->12/02

VEN BS-5028 12/01->; ->12/02

VEN BS-5024B 01/03->

VEN BS-5024 01/03->

DRUM BS-5098 ->10/02; payload 800 kg

2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY) 66/90 12/99->12/11

VEN BS-5028B 11/01->; RPO #09128->

VEN BS-5028 11/01->; RPO #09128->

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->10/01; ->RPO #09127

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY, MCRHY) 66/90 11/00->10/05

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028 12/01->; ->12/02

VEN BS-5024B 01/03->

VEN BS-5024 01/03->

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->; ->12/02

DRUM BS-5098 11/02->

Electric 42/57 01/10->12/10

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098

BERLINGO / BERLINGO FIRST MPV (MF_, GJK_, GFK_)

1.1 i (MFHDZ, MFHFX) 44/60 07/96->05/08

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 bivalent 48/65 11/02->12/11

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098
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1.4 i (MFKFX, MFKFW, GJKFWB,
GJKFWC, GFKFWC) 55/75 07/96->12/11

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW) 55/75 04/03->10/08

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 16V (MFNFU) 80/109 10/00->12/11

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->10/01; ->RPO #09127

VEN BS-5028B RPO #09128->; 11/01->

VEN BS-5028 RPO #09128->; 11/01->

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW, GJ9HWC,
GF9HWC, GN9HWC) 55/75 07/05->12/11

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) 66/90 07/05->05/08

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D (MFA9A) 43/58 07/98->10/02

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 i (MFLFX) 66/90 05/97->10/02

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->

VEN BS-5028 12/01->

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX) 66/90 04/97->10/01

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D (MFDJY) 50/68 07/96->12/03

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D (MFWJZ) 51/70 07/98->10/05

VEN BS-5028B 12/01->; - ABS

VEN BS-5028 12/01->; - ABS

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5113 ->11/01

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098
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1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ) 51/69 07/98->10/05

VEN BS-5028 11/01->; ->10/02

VEN BS-5028B 11/01->; ->10/02

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113 ->10/02

DRUM BS-5098 ->10/02

2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) 66/90 12/99->10/05

VEN BS-5113 ->10/01; ->RPO #09127

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B 11/01->; RPO #09128->

VEN BS-5028 11/01->; RPO #09128->

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

Electric 28/38 01/98->12/05

VEN BS-5028B 11/01->

VEN BS-5028 11/01->

DRUM BS-5098

electrique 16/22 01/00->10/02

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B 11/01->

VEN BS-5028 11/01->

DRUM BS-5098

BERLINGO Box Body/MPV (B9)

1.6 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 12/14->04/21

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 100 4x4 73/99 12/14->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 12/14->08/18

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 55/75 07/10->04/20

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650
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1.6 HDi 110 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 07/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 07/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 75 55/75 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650 brake sys. TRW

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 75 4x4 55/75 02/12->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 07/10->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 66/90 07/10->12/17

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 HDi 90 4x4 66/90 02/12->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 11/09->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 95 72/98 07/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650
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Electric 49/67 01/13->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

Electric 35/48 01/13->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

PureTech 110 81/110 01/18-> VEN BS-6688

BERLINGO Box Body/MPV (K9)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 130 96/131 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 75 55/75 10/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 06/18->04/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDi 75 55/75 06/18->04/20 VEN BS-6688

PureTech 110 81/110 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

PureTech 130 96/131 10/19-> VEN BS-6688

BERLINGO MULTISPACE (B9)

1.2 PureTech 110 81/110 02/16->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm; brake sys. TRW

1.6 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 12/14->04/21

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 12/14->08/18

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 110 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS
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1.6 HDi 110 82/112 07/10->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 07/10->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 115 4x4 84/114 02/12-> SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 75 / BlueHDi 75 55/75 04/08->04/20

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 75 16V 55/75 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 90 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 07/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 4x4 66/90 02/12->12/14 SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 11/09->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 95 72/98 07/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

BERLINGO Platform/Chassis (B9)

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 12/14->04/21

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 92 68/92 07/10->12/17

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650
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BX (XB-_)

1.9 92/125 10/85->06/94 VEN BS-5113

14 55/75 01/89->02/93 VEN BS-5113

16 70/95 02/92->06/94 VEN BS-5113

16 (XB180Z) 76/103 03/86->02/93 VEN BS-5113

19 GTi 88/120 06/88->02/93 VEN BS-5113

19 GTi 90/122 07/86->02/93 VEN BS-5113

19 GTi 90/122 10/84->06/94 VEN BS-5113

19 GTi 16V 108/147 03/88->02/93 VEN BS-5113

19 GTi 16V 116/158 09/87->12/88 VEN BS-5113

19 GTi 4x4 88/120 06/88->02/93 VEN BS-5113

BX Break (XB-_)

16 70/95 02/92->12/92 VEN BS-5113

16 65/88 05/89->12/94 VEN BS-5113

16 (XB180Z) 76/103 03/86->12/94 VEN BS-5113

19 88/120 06/88->12/94 VEN BS-5113

C1 (PM_, PN_)

1.0 50/68 06/05->09/14 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.4 HDi 40/54 06/05->09/14 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

C1 II (PA_, PS_)

1.0 VTi 68 51/69 04/14->04/18 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.0 VTi 72 53/72 06/18->07/21 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 04/14->04/18 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

C15 Box Body/MPV (VD_)

1.0 33/45 10/84->12/97 DRUM BS-5098

1.1 35/48 10/84->12/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.1 40/54 10/84->07/87 DRUM BS-5098

1.1 40/54 11/88->07/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.1 i 44/60 07/88->12/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.3 47/64 07/87->05/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 49/67 07/87->12/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 E 44/60 05/87->12/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 i 55/75 05/91->12/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D 44/60 07/86->12/00 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 01/00->07/05 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 44/60 12/00->12/05 DRUM BS-5098 ->07/05

C15 Estate

1.1 44/60 08/88->07/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.1 40/54 10/88->10/92 DRUM BS-5098
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1.4 49/67 05/87->09/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 44/60 05/87->10/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 55/75 05/91->07/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D 44/60 04/87->08/00 DRUM BS-5098

C2 (JM_)

1.1 44/60 09/03->09/12 SOL BS-5249 ->12/09

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5528

1.4 54/73 09/03->12/09

SOL BS-5249 02/09->; RPO #11788->

VEN BS-5028B ->01/08; ->RPO #11402

VEN BS-5028 ->01/08; ->RPO #11402

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5528

1.4 55/75 10/06->12/09

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5528 - ABS

1.4 16V 65/90 04/05->12/09

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5528

1.4 HDi 50/68 07/03->12/09

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5528

1.6 80/109 07/03->10/10

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250

1.6 HDi 80/109 09/05->12/09

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250

1.6 VTS 90/122 10/04->12/09

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

C25 Bus (280_, 290_)

1.8 50/68 11/81->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

1.8 E 51/69 07/87->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

1.9 D 51/69 07/87->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 01/88->

1.9 TD 60/82 04/92->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 62/84 02/91->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 E 58/79 09/81->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 54/73 10/85->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 4x4 54/73 01/87->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D Turbo 70/95 08/87->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D Turbo 4x4 70/95 08/87->02/94 DRUM BS-5097

C25 Platform/Chassis (280_, 290_)

2.0 62/84 01/87->03/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 57/78 11/81->12/86 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 55/75 11/83->01/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->09/90
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2.5 DT 70/95 01/87->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

C25 Van (280_, 290_)

1.8 50/68 11/81->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

1.9 D 1400 51/69 01/88->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 62/84 02/91->03/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 57/78 11/81->12/86 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 4x4 62/84 01/90->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 E 58/79 09/81->03/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 55/75 11/81->01/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->10/83

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 11/83->12/86 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 DT 70/95 08/91->01/94 DRUM BS-5097 11/92->

2.5 DT 4x4 70/95 08/91->01/94 DRUM BS-5097 11/92->

C3 AIRCROSS II (2R_, 2C_)

1.2 PureTech 110 (2RHNZB,
2RHNZW, 2RHNPX, 2RHNPJ) 81/110 06/17->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ ->10/17

SOL BS-5989 ->10/17

1.2 PureTech 82 (2RHMRC,
2RHMZB) 60/82 06/17->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 ->10/17

SOL BS-5989BZ ->10/17

1.5 BlueHDi 100 (2CYHYJ) 75/102 08/18->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

1.5 BlueHDi 100 (2CYHYJ) 73/99 08/18->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.5 BlueHDi 120 (2CYHXX) 88/120 08/18->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.6 HDi 92 (2C9HPA) 68/92 10/17->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B
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C3 AIRCROSS II Van (2C_, 2R_)

PureTech 82 60/82 05/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

PureTech 82 81/110 05/19->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

C3 I (FC_, FN_)

1.1 i 44/60 02/02->12/09 SOL BS-5249 DRUM BS-5528

1.4 16V 65/88 12/03->08/10

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5528

1.4 16V HDi 66/90 02/02->06/08

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5528 - ABS

1.4 HDi 50/68 02/02->12/09 SOL BS-5249 DRUM BS-5528

1.4 HDi 55/75 05/05->12/09 SOL BS-5249 DRUM BS-5528

1.4 i 54/73 02/02->11/10 SOL BS-5249 ->12/09 DRUM BS-5528

1.4 i Bivalent 54/73 02/02->12/09 SOL BS-5249 DRUM BS-5528

1.6 16V 80/109 02/02->08/10

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5528

1.6 16V HDi 80/109 09/05->12/09

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5250

1.6 16V HDi 66/90 10/05->12/09

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5528

C3 II (SC_)

1.0 VTi 68 50/68 08/12->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.1 i 44/60 09/09->01/13

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ
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1.2 THP 110 81/110 10/14->09/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 06/12->09/16

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.4 54/73 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.4 HDi 70 (SC8HZC, SC8HR0,
SC8HP4) 50/68 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.4 LPG 70/95 06/13->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 VTi 72/98 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 VTi 95 70/95 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 07/14->09/16

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 BlueHDi 75 55/75 04/15->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ
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1.6 HDi 68/92 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 09/12->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 11/09->09/16

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

C3 III (SX)

1.2 PureTech 82 61/83 05/18->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 PureTech 82 LPG 61/83 05/18->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 THP 110 (SXHNPS, SXHNZT,
SXHNZ6) 81/110 07/16->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 68 50/68 07/16->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 07/16->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267
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1.5 BlueHDi 100 (SXYHYP, SXYHTU) 75/102 05/18->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 07/16->05/18

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 75 55/75 07/16->05/18

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 VTi (SXNFPT) 85/115 02/17->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17; ->RPO #15000; for BD Ø
249 mm

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17; ->RPO #15000; for BD Ø
249 mm

DRUM BS-6267

C3 III Van (SX_, SY_)

BlueHDi 100 75/102 03/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-6267

BlueHDi 100 73/99 03/19->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

BlueHDi 75 55/75 03/19->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

PureTech 110 81/110 03/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-6267

PureTech 82 61/83 03/19->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267
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C3 PICASSO (SH_)

1.2 THP 110 (SHHNZ6) 81/110 01/15->12/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.4 VTi 95 (SH8FSC, SH8FP0,
SH8FP6) 70/95 12/08->12/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.4 VTi 95 LPG (SH8FN0) 70/95 09/10->11/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 01/15->08/17

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 80/109 02/09->12/10

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 66/90 02/09->03/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 05/10->02/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 01/13->03/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDI 90 68/92 07/10->03/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 VTi 115 (SH5FP0, SH5FP8) 84/114 07/09->12/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 02/09->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

C3 Pluriel (HB_)

1.4 54/73 05/03->

VEN BS-5028 + ABS

VEN BS-5028B + ABS

DRUM BS-5528 + ABS

1.4 HDi 50/68 04/04->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5528

1.6 80/109 05/03->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250
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C4 AIRCROSS

1.6 86/117 04/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 04/12->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.6 HDi 115 AWC 84/114 05/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.8 HDi 150 110/150 04/12->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.8 HDi 150 AWC 110/150 04/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

2.0 110/150 04/12->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

2.0 AWC 110/150 04/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

C4 CACTUS

1.2 THP 110 81/110 09/14->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

1.2 VTi 75 / PureTech 75 55/75 09/14->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 09/14->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028
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1.5 BlueHDi 100 73/99 06/18->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 09/18->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 09/14->06/18

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 09/14->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

C4 CACTUS Van (0B_, 0P_)

BlueHDi 100 73/99 05/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

BlueHDi 100 73/99 05/19->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

PureTech 110 81/110 05/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5249

PureTech 130 96/131 05/19->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B
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PureTech 82 60/82 05/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5249

C4 Coupe (LA_)

1.4 16V 65/88 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024 ->09/05; ->RPO #10550; + ESP

VEN BS-5024B ->09/05; ->RPO #10550; + ESP

VEN BS-5028 + ESP; RPO #10551->; 10/05->

VEN BS-5028B + ESP; RPO #10551->; 10/05->

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->

SOL BS-5989 09/06->

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06

1.6 16V 80/109 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5028B 5MT; rim size 10 in; rim size 11 in;
RPO #10553->; 10/05->

VEN BS-5028 5MT; rim size 10 in; rim size 11 in;
RPO #10553->; 10/05->

VEN BS-5024B 4AT

VEN BS-5024 4AT

SOL BS-5989 10/06->

SOL BS-5989BZ 10/06->

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10884; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5216 ->09/06

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->09/06

1.6 HDi 66/90 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024 engine #DV6TED4B

VEN BS-5024B engine #DV6TED4B

VEN BS-5028 engine #DV6ATED4; - ESP

VEN BS-5028B engine #DV6ATED4; - ESP

SOL BS-5989BZ 10/06->

SOL BS-5989 10/06->

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->09/06

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10884

SOL BS-6648 ->09/06

1.6 HDi 80/109 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 10/06->

SOL BS-5989BZ 10/06->

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 ->09/06

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->09/06

1.6 THP 150 110/150 07/08->07/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5216

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648
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1.6 VTi 120 88/120 07/08->07/11

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216

SOL BS-6648

2.0 16V 100/136 11/04->07/07

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ 10/06->

SOL BS-5989 10/06->

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->09/06

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 ->09/06

2.0 16V 130/177 11/04->12/10

VEN BS-5812 ->04/08; ->RPO #11500

VEN BS-5636 05/08->; RPO #11501->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 10/06->

SOL BS-5989BZ 10/06->

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06

SOL BS-5216 ->09/06

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->09/06

2.0 HDi 103/140 07/08->07/11 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

2.0 HDi 100/136 11/04->12/10

VEN BS-5636 06/08->; ->RPO #11501

VEN BS-5812 ->05/08; ->RPO #11500

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ 10/06->

SOL BS-5989 10/06->

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->09/06

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06

SOL BS-6648 ->09/06

C4 GRAND PICASSO I (UA_)

1.6 16V 103/140 07/08->12/10 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 16V 110/150 10/08->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650
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1.6 HDi 80/109 10/06->06/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 09/10->08/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 155 115/156 09/10->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 07/08->08/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.8 i 16V 92/125 10/06->12/10

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 138 100/136 10/06->12/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 150 110/150 07/09->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 09/10->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 i 16V 103/140 10/06->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

C4 GRAND PICASSO II (DA_, DE_)

1.2 THP 130 96/130 04/14-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 01/15->04/16 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/14->12/18 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6593

SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 85/115 09/13->04/15 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6593

SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 09/13-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

1.6 THP 150 110/150 09/14-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 155 115/156 09/13-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356
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1.6 THP 165 121/165 07/14-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 09/13-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 06/13-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

C4 I (LC_)

1.4 16V 65/88 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024 ->09/05; + ESP; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5024B ->09/05; + ESP; ->RPO #10550

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

1.6 16V 80/109 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10884; made in
FRA

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

1.6 16V Bio-Flex 80/109 09/07->07/08

VEN BS-5024 4AT

VEN BS-5024B 4AT

VEN BS-5028 5MT

VEN BS-5028B 5MT

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

1.6 HDi 66/90 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024 engine #DV6TED4B

VEN BS-5024B engine #DV6TED4B

VEN BS-5028 10/05->; RPO #10551->; + ESP;
engine #DV6ATED4

VEN BS-5028B 10/05->; RPO #10551->; + ESP;
engine #DV6ATED4

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

1.6 HDi 80/109 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN
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1.6 THP 140 103/140 07/08->07/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

1.6 THP 150 110/150 07/08->07/11

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 07/08->07/11

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B fully AT

VEN BS-5024 fully AT

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

2.0 16V 100/136 11/04->07/07

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10884; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

2.0 16V 103/140 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

2.0 16V 130/177 11/04->07/08

VEN BS-5636 05/08->; RPO #11501->

VEN BS-5812 ->04/08; ->RPO #11500

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN
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2.0 HDi 81/110 04/07->07/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

2.0 HDi 103/140 07/08->07/11 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

2.0 HDi 100/136 11/04->07/11

VEN BS-5636 05/08->; RPO #11501->

VEN BS-5812 ->05/08; ->RPO #11500

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; made in FRA; made in
CHN

C4 I Saloon

1.6 16V 80/109 07/06->07/11

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ made in FRA

SOL BS-5989 made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ made in CHN

SOL BS-5216 made in CHN

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 made in CHN

C4 II (NC_)

1.2 THP 110 (NCHNZ6, NCHNV6) 81/110 02/15->12/17

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.2 THP 130 (NCHNYM, NCHNYT) 96/130 04/14->12/17

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650
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1.4 VTi 95 (NC8FP0) 70/95 11/09->11/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 07/14->05/18

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 01/13->05/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake; engine
#DV6C

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake; engine
#DV6C; engine #DV6FC

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 02/15->05/18

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 11/09->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 07/12->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake
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1.6 HDi 90 68/92 11/09->

VEN BS-5024 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5024B + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5028 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-5028B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

1.6 THP 155 115/156 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
249 mm

1.6 VTi 120 (NC5FS0, NC5FS9) 88/120 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake; for BD Ø
268 mm

SOL BS-6652

1.6 VTi 120 LPG (NC5FS0) 88/120 09/11->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

2.0 HDi / BlueHDi 150 110/150 11/09-> VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

C4 II Saloon (ND_, NC_)

1.6 88/120 01/13->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 HDi 84/115 08/13->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake
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1.6 THP 110/150 01/13-> VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ
+ electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; Brake
Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5237
+ electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; Brake
Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

C4 PICASSO I MPV (UD_)

1.6 16V 110/150 07/08->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 80/109 02/07->08/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 09/10->08/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 140 103/140 07/08->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 155 115/156 09/10->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 07/08->08/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.8 i 16V 92/125 02/07->12/11

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 138 100/136 10/06->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 150 110/150 07/09->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 09/10->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 i 16V 103/140 09/07->08/13 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

C4 PICASSO II

1.2 THP 110 81/110 04/16-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356
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1.2 THP 130 96/130 04/14-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 12/14->12/18 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/14->12/18 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 85/115 02/13->04/15 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm; brake sys. TRW

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 02/13-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6593

SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 150 110/150 09/14-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

1.6 THP 155 115/156 02/13-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6593

SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 165 121/165 07/14-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6593

SOL BS-6356

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 02/13-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 09/13-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

C4 SPACETOURER (3D_)

1.2 PureTech 110 81/110 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

1.2 PureTech 130 96/131 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

1.5 BlueHDi 130 96/131 05/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 04/18->04/19 VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 04/18->04/19 VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm

SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

SOL BS-6593

1.6 THP 165 121/165 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

C5 AIRCROSS (A_)

1.2 PureTech 130 (ARHNSJ) 96/131 11/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.5 BlueHDi 130 (ACYHZJ, ACYHZR) 96/131 11/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 Hybrid 225 (A45GFR) 165/224 04/20-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 PureTech 180 (A45GFR) 133/181 11/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 150 (A45GXJ) 110/150 09/19-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 165 (A45GYJ) 121/165 05/19-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 180 (AJEHZR) 130/177 11/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356
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C5 I (DC_)

1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE) 85/115 03/01->08/04

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF) 100/136 03/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB) 103/140 03/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi 79/107 03/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DCRHYB) 66/90 03/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DCRHZB, DCRHZE) 80/109 03/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE) 98/133 03/01->08/04 SOL BS-5370

3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF) 152/207 03/01->08/04 SOL BS-5370

C5 I Break (DE_)

1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE) 85/115 06/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V (DERFNF, DERFNC,
RERFNC) 100/136 06/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V HPi (DERLZB) 103/140 06/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DERHSB, DERHSE) 79/107 06/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DERHYB) 66/90 06/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DERHZB, DERHZE) 80/109 06/01->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (DE4HXB, DE4HXE) 98/133 06/01->08/04 SOL BS-5370

3.0 Carlsson 173/235 09/03->08/04 SOL BS-5370

3.0 V6 (DEXFXC, DEXFXF) 152/207 06/01->08/04 SOL BS-5370

C5 I Estate Van (DE_)

2.0 HDi (DERHSE, DERHSB) 79/107 06/02->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DERHYB) 66/90 06/02->08/04

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (DERHZB, DERHZE) 80/109 06/02->08/04

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (DE4HXB, DE4HXF) 98/133 06/02->08/04 SOL BS-5370
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C5 II (RC_)

1.6 HDi (RC8HZB) 80/109 09/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

1.8 16V 92/125 09/05->01/08

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5370

1.8 16V (RC6FZB) 85/116 09/04->08/05

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC) 103/140 09/04->08/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (RCRHRH) 100/136 09/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi 125/170 04/06->08/08 SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi 120/163 05/06->01/08 SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (RC4HXE) 98/133 09/04->08/08 SOL BS-5370

3.0 Carlsson HP 173/235 09/04->01/08 SOL BS-5370

3.0 V6 (RCXFUF) 152/207 09/04->09/08 SOL BS-5370

C5 II Break (RE_)

1.6 HDi (RE9HZC, RE9HYB) 80/109 09/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

1.8 16V (RE6FYB) 92/125 09/05->01/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

1.8 16V (RE6FZB) 85/116 09/04->08/05

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V (RERFJB, RERFJC) 103/140 09/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 HDi (RERHRH) 100/136 09/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (RE4HPE, RE4HP2,
RE4HRE, RE4HR2) 120/163 05/06->01/08 SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (RE4HTE, RE4HT2) 125/170 04/06->08/08 SOL BS-5370

2.2 HDi (RE4HXE) 98/133 09/04->09/06 SOL BS-5370

3.0 V6 (REXFUF) 152/207 09/04->01/08 SOL BS-5370

C5 II Estate Van (RE_)

1.6 HDi (RE9HYB, RE9HZB) 80/109 09/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5370

1.8 16V (RE6FZB) 85/116 09/04->08/05

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

2.0 16V (RERFJB, RERFJC) 103/140 11/04->01/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5370

316



kW/HP Type Type

C5 III (RD_)
1.6 HDi 110 (RD9HL0, RD9HR8,
RD9HRA) 82/112 07/10->05/12 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 HDi 110 (RD9HZC) 80/109 02/08->10/10 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 HDi 115 (RD9HRA, RD9HLA,
RD9HL0) 84/114 01/12->06/15 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 150 (RD5FN8, RD5FNA) 110/150 07/10->07/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 155 (RD5FV8, RD5FNA) 115/156 04/09->07/16

VEN BS-5104

VEN BS-6419 for BD Ø 330 mm

SOL BS-5039

1.6 VTi 120 (RD5FS8, RD5FSA) 88/120 07/10->06/15 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.8 16V (RD6FXC) 92/125 02/08->10/10 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 16V (RDRFJC, RDRFJF) 103/140 02/08->10/14 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi (RDRHD8, RDRHDJ,
RDRHR8, RDRHRJ) 100/136 02/08->06/14 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 140 (RDRHF8, RDRHFA,
RDRHA8, RDRHAJ) 103/140 11/08->06/15 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150
(RDRHEA, RDRHE8, RDAHRM,... 110/150 04/09->05/17 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 165 (RDRHHA, RDRHH8) 120/163 04/09->07/16

VEN BS-5104

VEN BS-6419 for BD Ø 330 mm

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 180 (RDAHWT) 133/181 03/15->05/17 SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi (RD4HTH) 125/170 02/08->12/11 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 200 (RD4HLA) 150/204 07/10->06/15 SOL BS-5039

2.7 HDi (RDUHZJ) 150/204 02/08->12/09 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039

3.0 HDi 240 (RDX8CA) 177/241 04/09->10/14 SOL BS-5039

3.0 V6 (RDXFVJ) 155/211 02/08->12/10 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039

C5 III Break (RW_)

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 07/10->05/12 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 HDi 110 (RW9HZC) 80/109 02/08->10/10 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 06/12->06/15 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 150 110/150 04/09->07/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 155 115/156 04/09->07/16

VEN BS-5104

VEN BS-6419

SOL BS-5039

1.6 VTI 120 88/120 07/10->06/15 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

1.8 i 16V (RW6FYC) 92/125 02/08->10/10 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 100/136 02/08->06/14 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 140 103/140 04/09->06/15 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150
(RWRHEJ, RWRHE8) 110/150 04/09->05/17 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 04/09->07/16 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 180 133/181 03/15->05/17 SOL BS-5039

2.0 i 16V (RWRFJC, RWRFJF) 103/140 02/08->10/14 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi (RW4HTH) 125/170 02/08->12/11 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 165 120/163 02/08->08/09 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039
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2.2 HDi 200 150/204 07/10->06/15 SOL BS-5039

2.7 HDi 150/204 02/08->10/09 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039

3.0 HDi 240 (RWX8CA) 177/241 04/09->10/14 SOL BS-5039

3.0 V6 (RWXFVA, RWXFUA) 155/211 02/08->12/10 VEN BS-6419 SOL BS-5039

C6 (TD_)

2.2 HDi 125/170 06/06->12/12 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

2.2 HDi 120/163 06/06->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

2.7 HDi 150/204 09/05->12/11 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

3.0 V6 155/211 09/05->12/12 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

C8 (EA_, EB_)

2.0 100/136 07/02-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 16V 103/140 09/05-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 79/107 07/02-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 80/109 07/02-> SOL BS-5938 10/02->

2.0 HDi 88/120 07/06-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 135 100/136 03/06-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 03/06-> SOL BS-5938

2.2 116/158 07/02-> SOL BS-5938

2.2 HDi 125/170 06/06->12/12 SOL BS-5938

2.2 HDi 120/163 06/07-> SOL BS-5938

2.2 HDi 94/128 07/02-> SOL BS-5938

3.0 V6 150/204 07/02-> SOL BS-5938

C8 Van (EA_, EB_)

2.0 (EBRFJC) 103/140 06/04->12/11 SOL BS-5938

2.0 (EBRFNC, EBRFNE) 100/136 11/03->11/04 SOL BS-5938

2.2 (EB3FZC) 116/158 11/03->08/07 SOL BS-5938

3.0 (EBXFWF, EAXFWF) 150/204 11/03->10/07 SOL BS-5938

C-CROSSER (VU_, VV_)

2.0 108/147 11/10->12/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-6624

2.0 All-wheel Drive 108/147 11/10->12/12

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-6624

2.2 HDi 115/156 02/07->12/12

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5158 06/07->

SOL BS-5158B 06/07->

2.4 16V 125/170 08/08->12/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B
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C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE (VU_, VV_)

2.4 16V 125/170 01/09->

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

C-CROSSER Van (VU_)

2.2 HDi (VU4HNH) 115/156 06/07->12/12

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

C-ELYSEE (DD_)

1.2 PureTech 82 (DDHMRP) 61/83 02/18->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 72 (DDHMY0) 53/72 11/12->01/17

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 12/14->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 05/18->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDI 92 68/92 11/12->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5249

1.6 VTi 115 (DDNFP0, DDNFP6,
DDNFP9) 85/115 11/12->

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DS3 (SA_)

1.2 THP 110 81/110 10/14->03/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 01/13->03/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.4 HDi 70 (SA8HP4) 50/68 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ
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1.4 VTi 95 70/95 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 VTi 95 LPG 70/95 08/12->07/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 VTi 98 72/98 11/09->07/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 07/14->07/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 10/13->07/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 11/09->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 08/12->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 115 85/115 10/13->07/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 11/09->07/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 Racing 149/203 02/11->07/15

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 Racing 152/207 02/11->07/15

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 THP 150 110/150 01/10->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 THP 155 115/156 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989
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DS3 Convertible

1.2 THP 110 81/110 10/14->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 01/13->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 07/14->07/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/14->07/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 01/13->07/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 Racing 152/207 03/14->07/15

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 THP 150 110/150 01/13->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 THP 155 115/156 01/13->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 THP 165 121/165 10/14->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 01/13->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-5989 brake sys. TRW

DS4 (NX_)

1.2 THP 130 96/130 07/14->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/14->07/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake
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1.6 HDi 110 82/112 04/11->07/15

VEN BS-5028 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 08/12->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 05/11->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-5028B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.6 THP 150 110/150 04/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 155 115/156 04/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

1.6 THP 160 120/163 04/12->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 120 88/120 04/11->07/15

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake
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2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 07/14->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/180 07/14->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 rim size 19 in

2.0 HDi / BlueHDi 135 100/136 09/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650 rim size 19 in

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 04/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

DS5

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/14->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 85/115 11/13->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 11/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 115 84/114 06/12->07/15

VEN BS-5636 ->05/13; ->RPO #13341

VEN BS-5024 06/13->; RPO #13342->

VEN BS-5024B 06/13->; RPO #13342->

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 150 110/150 11/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650 brake sys. TRW

1.6 THP 155 115/156 11/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 200 147/200 11/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636 SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 07/14->07/15 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/180 08/13->07/15 VEN BS-5636
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2.0 HDi 135 100/136 11/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 11/11->07/15 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

EVASION MPV (22, U6)

1.8 73/99 05/97->07/02 VEN BS-5841

GRAND C4 SPACETOURER (3A_, 3E_)

1.2 PureTech 130 96/131 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.5 BlueHDi 130 96/131 05/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 04/18->04/19 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 04/18->08/18 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

1.6 HDi 115 85/116 04/18-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593

1.6 PureTech 180 133/181 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 165 121/165 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 165 110/150 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

JUMPER I Bus (230P)

1.9 D 51/69 01/99->04/02 SOL BS-6147 type Jumper 27; type Relay 1000

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 27

1.9 TD 68/92 02/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

1.9 TD 66/90 08/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

1.9 TD 4x4 68/92 08/96->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.0 80/109 02/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type 27; type 31

VEN BS-5153 02/02->; payload 1850 kg

VEN BS-5152 02/02->; payload 1500 kg

SOL BS-5166 02/02->; + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 4x4 80/109 08/96->04/02 SOL BS-6147 type 31

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 D 63/86 08/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097
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2.5 D 4x4 63/86 08/96->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

SOL BS-5166 type 35; + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 TD 76/103 08/94->04/02

VEN BS-5152

VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166 ->10/97; type 1800; + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.5 TD 4x4 76/103 08/96->04/02

VEN BS-5152 type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 TDi 79/107 12/96->11/00

VEN BS-5153 type 35

VEN BS-5152 type 27; type 31

SOL BS-5166 type 1800; + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 27; type 31

2.5 TDI 4x4 79/107 12/96->11/00

VEN BS-5152 type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

SOL BS-5166 type 35

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.8 D 64/87 01/99->02/02

SOL BS-6147 12/00->; type 1400

VEN BS-5152 12/00->; type 1400

VEN BS-5153 12/00->; type 1800

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 12/00->; type 1400

2.8 HDi 94/128 09/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type Relay 1000

VEN BS-5153 type Jumper 35; type Relay 1800

VEN BS-5152 type Jumper 27; type Jumper 31;
type Relay 1000; type Relay 1400

SOL BS-5166 type 35

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 27; payload 1000 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 09/00->04/02

VEN BS-5152 type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

SOL BS-5166 02/02->; payload 1850 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

JUMPER I Bus (244, Z_)

2.0 81/110 04/02->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 bivalent 81/110 02/03->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 HDi 62/84 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 2900 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.2 HDi 74/101 04/02->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg
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2.8 HDi 94/128 04/02->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 94/128 04/02->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

JUMPER I Platform/Chassis (230)

1.9 TD 68/92 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->10/98; type 31

1.9 TD 66/90 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 engine #DHX (XUD9TF); payload
1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->10/98; type 31

2.0 80/109 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152 02/02->; payload 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 D 63/86 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 D 4x4 63/86 03/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 TD 76/103 03/94->04/02

VEN BS-5152

VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31; payload 1400 kg

2.5 TDi 79/107 12/96->04/02

VEN BS-5153

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 TDi 4x4 79/107 03/00->04/02

VEN BS-5153

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.8 D 64/87 01/99->02/02 VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 94/128 09/00->04/02

VEN BS-5153

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

JUMPER I Platform/Chassis (244)

2.0 HDi 62/84 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

326



kW/HP Type Type

2.2 HDi 74/101 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 94/128 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 2900 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 107/146 05/04->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 02/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 ->prod.#16206253; GW vc 5500 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg; payload 1800 kg

JUMPER I Van (230L)

1.9 D 51/69 02/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

1.9 D 50/68 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type 27

VEN BS-5152 type Relay 1000

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

1.9 TD 68/92 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

1.9 TD 66/90 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 engine #DHX (XUD9TF); payload
1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 80/109 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type 27; type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

VEN BS-5152 02/02->; payload 1500 kg

SOL BS-5166 02/02->; + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 4x4 80/109 10/96->01/02 SOL BS-6147

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 09/97->; ->10/00; type 27

2.0 HDI 62/84 11/01->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 payload 1850 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg

SOL BS-5166 + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg

2.5 D 63/86 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type Jumper 27; type Jumper 31;
type Relay 1400

VEN BS-5152 type Jumper 27

VEN BS-5153 type Jumper 35; type Relay 1800

SOL BS-5166 + ABS; type Jumper 35; type Relay
1800

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

2.5 D 4x4 63/86 03/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147 type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

SOL BS-5166 type 35; + ABS

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.5 DT 4x4 76/103 10/96->08/97

VEN BS-5152

VEN BS-5153

DRUM BS-5097
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2.5 TD 76/103 03/94->04/02

VEN BS-5153

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.5 TDi 79/107 12/96->11/00

SOL BS-6147 type Jumper 27

VEN BS-5153 type Jumper 35; type Relay 1800

VEN BS-5152 type Jumper 27; type Jumper 31;
type Relay 1400

SOL BS-5166 + ABS; type Relay 1800

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31; payload 1400 kg

2.5 TDi 4x4 79/107 03/00->11/00

VEN BS-5152 type 31

VEN BS-5153 type 35

SOL BS-5166 type 35

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

2.8 HDi 94/128 09/00->04/02

VEN BS-5152 type 31; type 27; type 1000; type
1400

VEN BS-5153 type 35; type 1800

SOL BS-5166 type 35

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 27; type 31

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 09/00->04/02

VEN BS-5153 type 35

VEN BS-5152 type 31

SOL BS-5166 02/02->; payload 1850 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 type 31

JUMPER I Van (244)

2.0 81/110 04/02->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 bivalent 81/110 02/03->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 HDi 62/84 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 2900 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.2 HDi 74/101 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 2900 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 94/128 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 2900 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 107/146 04/04->06/06

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 04/02->06/06

SOL BS-6147 ->prod.#16206253; GW vc 2900 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg
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JUMPER II Bus

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81/110 07/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.0 BlueHDi 130 96/130 07/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 07/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88/120 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103/140 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/165 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 HDi 100 74/101 04/06-> VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 HDi 110 81/110 07/11->12/20 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 HDi 120 88/120 04/06->12/16 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 HDi 130 96/130 07/11->

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

2.2 HDi 150 110/150 07/11->

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

3.0 HDi 155 115/157 07/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3500 kg; +
standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 160 116/157 09/06->

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3300 kg; GW vc 3500 kg; +
standard susp.

3.0 HDi 180 130/177 07/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

JUMPER II Platform/Chassis

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81/110 11/15->09/19

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.0 BlueHDi 130 96/130 11/15->09/19

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 11/15->09/19

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88/120 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103/140 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/165 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload
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2.2 HDi 100 74/101 04/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2012

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

2.2 HDi 110 81/110 07/11->12/20

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2016

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

2.2 HDi 120 88/120 04/06->12/16

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2012

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

2.2 HDi 130 96/130 07/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

2.2 HDi 150 110/150 07/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2016

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 145 107/146 07/10->12/13

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2016

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 160 116/157 09/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2012

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

3.0 HDi 180 130/177 07/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5153 payload 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 payload 3500 kg; for reduced
payload; ->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

JUMPER II Van

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81/110 11/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109

2.0 BlueHDi 130 96/130 11/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3000 kg; GW
vc 3300 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 11/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88/120 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3000 kg; GW
vc 3300 kg

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103/140 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/165 08/19->10/23 SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3300 kg; GW vc 3500 kg; +
standard susp.
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2.2 HDi 100 74/101 04/06->12/12

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

2.2 HDi 110 81/110 07/11->12/20

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3000 kg; GW
vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3000 kg; GW
vc 3300 kg

2.2 HDi 120 88/120 04/06->12/16

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

2.2 HDi 130 96/130 07/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

2.2 HDi 150 110/150 07/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

3.0 HDi 145 107/146 07/10->12/13

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 payload 2000 kg

3.0 HDi 155 115/156 07/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

3.0 HDi 160 116/157 09/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

3.0 HDi 180 130/177 07/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

JUMPY I (U6U_)

1.6 58/79 10/95->08/00 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 51/69 10/95->08/98 VEN BS-5841 payload 815 kg

1.9 D 70 51/69 04/98->11/03 VEN BS-5841

1.9 TD 68/92 04/96->11/03 VEN BS-5841

1.9 TD 66/90 10/95->08/00 VEN BS-5841
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2.0 100/136 04/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 12/01->; ->RPO #9155

2.0 HDi 110 80/109 03/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 HDi 110 80/109 03/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 HDi 95 69/94 10/99->10/06 VEN BS-5841 02/00->

2.0 i 16V 102/138 03/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841 ->12/01; ->RPO #9155

JUMPY I Platform/Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_)

2.0 HDi 95 69/94 10/99->10/06 VEN BS-5841 ->12/01; ->RPO #09155

JUMPY I Van (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

1.6 i 58/79 10/95->08/00 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 51/69 10/95->08/98 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 70 51/69 04/98->10/06 VEN BS-5841

1.9 DT 65/88 10/95->08/00 VEN BS-5841

1.9 TD 66/90 10/95->08/00 VEN BS-5841

2.0 HDi 110 80/109 10/01->10/06 VEN BS-5841 10/03->; RPO #09793->; engine
#DW10ATED

2.0 HDi 95 69/94 10/99->10/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 i 16V 102/138 03/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841 ->12/01; ->RPO #9155

JUMPY II (VF7)

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 + ABS SOL BS-6346 + ABS

1.6 HDi 90 8V 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 + disc brakes rear axle SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 120 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 125 94/128 07/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 140 100/136 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 07/10->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 95 72/98 07/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 i 103/140 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

JUMPY II Platform/Chassis

2.0 HDI (X_RHG) 88/120 01/09->03/16 SOL BS-6346

JUMPY II Van

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 + ABS SOL BS-6346 + ABS

1.6 HDi 90 8V 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 + disc brakes rear axle SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 120 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 125 94/128 07/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 140 100/136 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 07/10->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 95 72/98 07/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 i 103/140 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

JUMPY III Bus (V_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake
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1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 04/16->06/22 VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/177 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

JUMPY III Platform/Chassis (V_)

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 09/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 09/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 09/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

JUMPY III Van (V_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 04/16->06/22 VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 90 66/90 09/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 04/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 150 4x4 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/177 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake
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ë-JUMPY 100/136 09/20-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

NEMO Box Body/MPV (AA_)

1.3 HDi 75 55/75 10/10-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 54/73 02/08-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 HDi 50/68 02/08-> VEN BS-5086

NEMO MPV

1.3 HDi 75 55/75 10/10-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 HDi 80 59/80 10/15-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 54/73 04/09-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 HDi 50/68 04/09-> VEN BS-5086

SAXO (S0, S1)

1.0 X 33/45 05/96->11/98 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.0 X 37/50 05/98->06/03 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.1 BiFuel 44/60 07/00->06/03

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.1 X, SX 40/54 05/96->09/03 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.1 X, SX 44/60 05/96->09/03 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 ->12/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 VTS 55/75 05/96->06/03 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 ->12/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.5 D 40/54 09/96->09/03 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.5 D 42/57 09/96->06/01 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 ->12/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 74/101 02/01->04/04 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 66/90 02/96->06/03 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 88/120 02/96->04/04 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS
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1.6 VTL, VTR 65/88 05/96->06/03 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 VTS 87/118 06/96->09/03 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 VTS 72/98 09/00->09/03 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

SPACETOURER Bus (V_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356

1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 04/16->04/19 VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 04/16->04/19 VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi 90 66/90 07/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 12/19-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 145 106/144 09/20-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 4x4 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/178 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; 09/20->; +
electric parking brake

ë-SPACETOURER 100/136 09/20->10/23 VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

SOL BS-6356

XANTIA (X1_, X2_)

1.6 i 65/88 03/93->03/01 VEN BS-5113

1.8 i 74/101 03/93->01/98 VEN BS-5113

1.8 i 66/90 04/97->04/03 VEN BS-5113

1.8 i 16V 81/110 06/95->12/01 VEN BS-5113

1.9 D 50/68 06/94->01/98 VEN BS-5113

1.9 D 51/69 06/94->01/98 VEN BS-5113

1.9 SD 55/75 02/96->04/03 VEN BS-5113 01/98->
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1.9 Turbo D 66/90 05/93->04/03 VEN BS-5113

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 03/99->04/03 VEN BS-5113

2.0 i 89/121 03/93->04/03 VEN BS-5113

XANTIA Break (X1_, X2_)

1.8 i 66/90 04/97->04/03 VEN BS-5113

1.8 i 16V 81/110 06/95->04/03 VEN BS-5113 11/96->

1.9 SD 55/75 04/97->04/03 VEN BS-5113 01/98->

XM (Y3)

2.0 i Turbo 104/141 09/92->06/94 VEN BS-5038

XM (Y4)

2.0 89/121 08/94->07/99 VEN BS-5038

2.1 TD 12V 80/109 05/94->10/00 VEN BS-5038

2.5 TD 95/129 05/94->10/00 VEN BS-5038

XM Break (Y3)

2.0 85/116 10/91->07/94 VEN BS-5038

2.0 Turbo 104/141 09/92->04/94 VEN BS-5038

XM Break (Y4)

2.0 89/121 08/94->07/99 VEN BS-5038

XSARA (N1)

1.4 HDi 50/68 01/03->03/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

1.4 i 55/75 04/97->03/05

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5115 + ABS; ->08/00

SOL BS-5117 ->08/00; - ABS

1.4 LPG 55/75 05/98->08/00

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 - ABS

1.5 D 42/57 04/97->09/00

SOL BS-5117

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

1.6 16V 80/109 09/00->03/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5114

1.6 i 65/88 04/97->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.8 D 43/58 04/97->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.8 i 66/90 04/97->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.8 i 16V 81/110 04/97->09/00 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

1.8 i Aut. 74/101 04/97->09/00

VEN BS-5115

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

1.9 D 50/68 04/97->09/00 VEN BS-5115
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1.9 D 51/70 07/98->03/05

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5113 ->08/00

VEN BS-5115 ->08/00

1.9 SD 55/75 01/98->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.9 TD 66/90 04/97->09/00 VEN BS-5115

2.0 16V 97/132 07/98->09/00 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 16V 100/136 09/00->03/05

VEN BS-5024B 09/01->

VEN BS-5024 09/01->

SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDi 109 80/109 05/01->03/05

VEN BS-5024 02/02->

VEN BS-5024B 02/02->

SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDi 90 66/90 02/99->03/05

VEN BS-5113 ->08/00

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

SOL BS-5114

XSARA Break (N2)

1.4 HDi 50/68 01/03->08/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 i 55/75 10/97->08/05

VEN BS-5115 - ABS; ->08/00

VEN BS-5113 ->08/00; + ABS

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

DRUM BS-5098

1.5 D 42/57 10/97->09/00

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 - ABS

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->; + ABS

1.6 16V 80/109 09/00->08/05

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5114

1.6 i 65/88 10/97->09/00

VEN BS-5113 05/98->; + ABS

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->; + ABS

1.8 D 43/58 10/97->09/00

VEN BS-5115 - ABS; ->08/00

VEN BS-5113 05/98->; ->05/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->; ->05/99; + ABS

1.8 i 66/90 10/97->09/00 VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->

1.8 i 16V 81/110 10/97->09/00 VEN BS-5113 05/98-> SOL BS-5114 05/98->

1.8 i Aut. 74/101 10/97->09/00 VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->

1.9 D 55/75 01/98->09/00 VEN BS-5113 05/98->; + ABS DRUM BS-5098 05/98->; + ABS
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1.9 D 51/70 07/98->08/05

VEN BS-5115 ->08/00; - ABS

VEN BS-5113 ->08/00; + ABS

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 50/68 10/97->09/00

VEN BS-5113 05/98->; + ABS

VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->; + ABS

1.9 TD 66/90 10/97->09/00

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 05/98->; + ABS

2.0 16V 97/132 07/98->09/00 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 16V 100/136 09/00->08/05

VEN BS-5024 09/01->

VEN BS-5024B 09/01->

SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDi 109 80/109 05/01->08/05

VEN BS-5024 09/01->

VEN BS-5024B 09/01->

SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 02/99->08/05

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

VEN BS-5113 06/99->; ->08/00

SOL BS-5114

XSARA Coupe (N0)

1.4 HDi 50/68 01/03->03/05

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.4 i 55/75 03/98->03/05

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->; ->10/04

VEN BS-5028 09/00->; ->10/04

VEN BS-5115 + ABS; ->08/00

SOL BS-5117 ->08/00

1.6 16V 80/109 09/00->03/05

VEN BS-5028B ->10/04

VEN BS-5028 ->10/04

SOL BS-5114 ->10/04

1.6 i 65/88 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.8 i 66/90 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.8 i 74/101 02/98->09/00

VEN BS-5115

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

1.8 i 16V 81/110 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

1.9 D 50/68 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5115

1.9 D 55/75 02/98->05/99 VEN BS-5115

1.9 D 51/70 02/99->03/05

VEN BS-5115 ->08/00

VEN BS-5113 ->08/00

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

1.9 TD 66/90 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5115
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2.0 16V 100/136 09/00->03/05

VEN BS-5024B 09/01->

VEN BS-5024 09/01->

SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDi 109 80/109 05/01->03/05

VEN BS-5024B 09/01->

VEN BS-5024 09/01->

SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 02/99->03/05

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

VEN BS-5113 06/99->; ->08/00

SOL BS-5114 06/99->

2.0 i 16V 120/163 02/98->03/05

VEN BS-5024 02/02->; RPO #09185->

VEN BS-5024B 02/02->; RPO #09185->

SOL BS-5114

XSARA Estate Van

1.8 D 43/58 05/98->05/99

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098

XSARA Hatchback Van (N3_)

1.4 55/75 05/98->10/04

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

1.4 LPG 55/75 06/99->08/00

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

1.9 D 65/88 05/98->08/00 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 06/99->03/05

VEN BS-5028B 09/00->

VEN BS-5028 09/00->

2.0 HDi 66/90 09/00->03/05

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5114

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

1.6 67/91 06/02->08/05

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250 + ESP; for steel rims

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 65/88 12/99->09/01

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 70/95 12/99->12/10

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250 + ESP

DRUM BS-5098
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1.6 16V 80/109 09/05->12/11

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 Chrono 74/101 04/01->10/04

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 HDi 80/109 05/04->12/11

VEN BS-5113 ->11/06; ->RPO #1097777

VEN BS-5028B 12/06->; RPO #1097778->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028 12/06->; RPO #1097778->

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.6 HDi 66/90 09/05->12/11

VEN BS-5028B 12/06->; RPO #1097778->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028 12/06->; RPO #1097778->

VEN BS-5113 ->11/06; ->RPO #1097777

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.8 16V 85/115 02/00->08/05

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5113 - ESP

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 100/136 01/03->06/12

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

2.0 HDi 66/90 12/99->12/11

VEN BS-5113 ->11/06; ->RPO #1097777

VEN BS-5028B 12/06->; RPO #1097778->

VEN BS-5028 12/06->; RPO #1097778->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5250 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

ZX (N2)

1.6 i 65/88 03/91->06/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

1.8 D 44/60 06/93->06/97 SOL BS-5114
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1.8 i 74/101 07/92->06/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114 + ABS

1.8 i 16V 81/110 01/96->06/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

1.9 D 47/64 03/91->06/97 SOL BS-5114 + ABS

1.9 D 50/68 07/93->06/97 SOL BS-5114

1.9 i 88/120 03/91->06/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114 ->06/94; + ABS

1.9 TD 66/90 07/92->06/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

2.0 i 89/121 07/92->06/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

2.0 i 16V 120/163 05/96->06/97 SOL BS-5114 09/96->

2.0 i 16V 110/150 06/94->06/97 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 i 16V 112/152 07/92->10/94 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

ZX Break (N2)

1.4 i 55/75 10/93->10/97 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 i 65/88 10/93->10/97 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 07/94->

1.8 D 44/60 10/93->10/97 SOL BS-5114

1.8 i 74/101 10/93->10/97 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 07/94->

1.8 i 16V 81/110 01/96->02/98 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

1.9 D 50/68 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 47/64 10/93->10/97 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 TD 66/90 10/93->10/97 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

CUPRA

ATECA (KH7, KHP, KBP)

2.0 TSI 4Drive 221/300 09/18-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for BD Ø 340 mm VEN BS-5973

FORMENTOR (KM7, KMP)

1.4 e-Hybrid 150/204 01/21->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 e-Hybrid VZ 180/245 02/21->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 03/21->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE
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2.0 TDI 4Drive 110/150 03/21->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TSI 180/245 03/21->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TSI 4Drive 140/190 08/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KE

DACIA

1410 Estate

1.4 48/65 09/85->12/98 SOL BS-5105 10/88->

1410 Estate

1.4 48/65 06/94->12/98 SOL BS-5105

1410 Saloon

1.4 48/65 09/85->12/98 SOL BS-5105 08/88->

DOKKER Box Body/MPV

1.2 TCe 115 (FEAY) 85/116 07/15->12/21

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.2 TCe 115 (FEM0) 84/114 12/12->12/15

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.3 TCe 100 (FENU) 75/102 08/19->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.3 TCe 130 (FENE) 96/131 08/19->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (FEJL) 70/95 06/19->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.5 dCi (FEAJ) 66/90 12/12->12/21

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload
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1.5 dCi 75 / Blue dCi 75 (FEJW,
FEAH) 55/75 12/12->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

DRUM BS-6651

1.6 75/102 04/15->12/21

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 61/83 12/12->12/15

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 LPG 75/102 04/15->12/21

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 LPG 61/83 11/13->12/15

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 LPG (FENB) 80/109 08/18->12/21

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

DOKKER MPV (KE_)

1.2 TCe (KEM0, KEAY) 85/115 11/12->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

DRUM BS-6651

1.3 TCe 100 (KENU) 75/102 08/19->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.3 TCe 130 (KENE) 96/131 03/19->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (KEJL) 70/95 12/18->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload
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1.5 dCi (KEAJ, KEAH) 66/90 11/12->12/21

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.5 dCi / Blue dCi 75 (KEAJ, KEAH,
KEJW) 55/75 11/12->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

DRUM BS-6651

1.6 75/102 04/15->12/21

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 61/83 11/12->12/15

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 LPG 75/102 04/15->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115 ->12/16

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 LPG 80/109 08/18->12/21

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

1.6 LPG 61/83 11/13->12/15

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

DRUM BS-6651

DUSTER (HM_)

1.0 LPG (HMMT) 74/101 01/19-> DRUM BS-6282

1.0 TCe 100 (HMMT) 74/101 01/19->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6282

1.3 TCe 130 (HMMF) 96/131 01/19->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6282

1.3 TCe 130 4x4 (HMMF) 96/131 01/19->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

1.3 TCe 150 (HMM3) 110/150 01/19->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

DRUM BS-6282
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1.3 TCe 150 4x4 (HMM3) 110/150 01/19->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.6 SCe 115 (HMM1) 84/115 10/17->

VEN BS-5594 equipm. var. CA01; equipm. var.
CA02

VEN BS-5001B equipm. var. CA03

VEN BS-5001 equipm. var. CA03

DRUM BS-6282

1.6 SCe 115 4x4 (HMM1) 84/115 10/17->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DUSTER (HS_)

1.2 TCe 125 92/125 10/13->01/18

VEN BS-5594

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.2 TCe 125 4x4 92/125 06/15->01/18

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.5 dCi 63/86 04/10->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.5 dCi 80/109 08/13->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.5 dCi (HSAJ) 66/90 10/10->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.5 dCi (HSMC) 79/107 06/10->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.5 dCi 4x4 80/109 08/13->01/18

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.5 dCi 4x4 66/90 10/10->01/18

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

1.5 dCi 4x4 (HSMC, HSMD) 81/110 10/10->01/18

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.6 16V 77/105 04/10->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.6 16V 4x4 77/105 06/10->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP
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1.6 16V Hi-Flex 77/105 08/10->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 01/11->; not for ABS; 01/11->; for
ABS

1.6 16V LPG 77/105 04/11->01/18

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.6 SCe 115 84/115 06/15->01/18 VEN BS-5594 DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.6 SCe 115 4x4 84/115 06/15->01/18

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

1.6 SCe 115 LPG 84/115 06/15->01/18 VEN BS-5594 DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

DUSTER SUV Van

1.2 TCe 125 4x4 (HSAU) 92/125 10/13->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.5 dCi 66/90 04/11->

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 ->01/18; not for ABS; ->01/18; for
ABS

1.5 dCi 80/109 04/13->

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 ->01/18; not for ABS; ->01/18; for
ABS

1.5 dCi 4x4 66/90 04/11->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

1.5 dCi 4x4 80/109 04/13->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

1.6 16V 4x4 77/105 04/11->

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

1.6 16V Hi-Flex 77/105 04/11->

VEN BS-5594 - ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

DRUM BS-6282 ->01/18; not for ABS; ->01/18; for
ABS

1.6 SCe 115 84/115 06/15-> VEN BS-5594 DRUM BS-6282 ->01/18; for ABS; ->01/18; not for
ABS

1.6 SCe 115 4x4 84/115 06/15->01/18

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

LODGY (JS_)

1.2 TCe (JSAY, JSM0) 85/115 03/12->

VEN BS-6189 ->02/17

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214 ->02/17

VEN BS-6521 ->02/17

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 ->06/19
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1.3 TCe 100 (JSNU) 75/102 01/19->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

1.3 TCe 130 (JSNE) 96/131 01/19->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 Blue dCi 115 (JSJT) 85/116 08/18-> VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 ->06/19

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (JSJL, JSN7) 70/95 08/18-> VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6651 ->06/19

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 66/90 03/12->

VEN BS-6115 + ESP

VEN BS-6189 - ESP

VEN BS-5214 - ESP

VEN BS-6521 - ESP

DRUM BS-6651 ->06/19

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 80/109 06/15->

VEN BS-6189 ->02/17

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214 ->02/17

VEN BS-6521 ->02/17

DRUM BS-6651 ->06/19

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi (JSMC, JSAF) 79/107 01/13->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189 ->02/17

VEN BS-5214 ->02/17

VEN BS-6521 ->02/17

DRUM BS-6651 ->06/19

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 61/83 03/12->

VEN BS-6189 ->02/17

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214 ->02/17

VEN BS-6521 ->02/17

DRUM BS-6651 ->04/17

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 LPG 61/83 11/13->

VEN BS-6115 + ESP

VEN BS-6189 - ESP

VEN BS-5214 - ESP

VEN BS-6521 - ESP

DRUM BS-6651 ->04/17

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 LPG (JSAV) 75/102 04/15->

VEN BS-6189 ->02/17

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5214 ->02/17

VEN BS-6521 ->02/17

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 LPG (JSNB) 80/109 08/18-> VEN BS-6115 DRUM BS-6265
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1.6 SCe 100 (JSAV) 75/102 06/15->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189 ->02/17

VEN BS-5214 ->02/17

VEN BS-6521 ->02/17

DRUM BS-6265

LOGAN (LS_)

1.2 16V (LS1N, LS02, BS02) 55/75 02/06->

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 06/09->; - ABS

SOL BS-5179B 06/09->; + ABS

SOL BS-5179 06/09->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.2 16V LPG 55/75 02/06->

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG) 55/75 09/04->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C) 55/75 02/06->12/12

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (LS04) 65/88 05/10->

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.5 dCi (LS04) 55/75 05/10->12/12

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y) 48/65 09/05->

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS
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1.5 dCi (LS0K) 50/68 01/06->12/12

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (LS0W) 63/86 09/07->12/11

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH) 64/87 09/04->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.6 16V (LS09, LS0L, LS0M, LS0P,
LS0V, LS18, LS1S, LS1V,... 77/105 02/06->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.6 16V Flexifuel 77/105 07/10->

SOL BS-5105

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.6 Bifuel 62/84 05/10->

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.6 MPI 85 62/84 05/10->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

LOGAN EXPRESS (FS_)

1.4 55/75 03/09->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

1.5 dCi 55/75 05/10->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.5 dCi 65/88 05/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 ->11/10; + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS
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1.5 dCi (FS0K) 50/68 03/09->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6651 ->11/10; + ABS

1.5 dCi (FS0W) 63/86 03/09->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 ->11/10; + ABS

1.6 64/87 03/09->

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

1.6 MPI 85 62/84 05/10->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6651 ->11/10; + ABS

LOGAN II

1.0 SCe 75 54/73 01/17->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.2 54/73 05/15->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

1.2 55/75 10/12->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.2 LPG 55/75 10/12->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.5 dCi 63/84 01/13->

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.5 dCi 66/90 10/12->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.5 dCi / Blue dCi 75 55/75 10/12->

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

1.6 16V 77/105 01/13->

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

TCe 90 (L8MA, L8M1, L8AC) 66/90 10/12->

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS
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LOGAN MCV (KS_)

1.4 55/75 02/07->

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 ->11/10; + ABS

1.5 dCi (KS04) 55/75 05/10->06/13

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.5 dCi (KS04) 65/88 05/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi (KS0K) 50/68 02/07->

VEN BS-5231 + ABS

VEN BS-5231B + ABS

VEN BS-5107 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi (KS0W) 63/86 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231B ->11/08

VEN BS-5231 ->11/08

VEN BS-5107 12/08->

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.6 (KS0B, KS0D, KS0F) 64/87 02/07->06/13

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 16V (KS0L, KS0M, KS0P, KS1S) 77/105 02/07->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.6 16V Hi-Flex 77/105 11/09->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 Bifuel 62/84 05/10->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.6 Bifuel 64/87 11/08->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

351



kW/HP Type Type

1.6 MPI 85 62/84 05/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

LOGAN MCV II

1.0 SCe 75 54/73 12/16-> VEN BS-6115 DRUM BS-6311

1.2 55/75 02/13->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.2 54/73 05/15->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.2 LPG 55/75 02/13->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (K8JL) 70/95 10/18-> VEN BS-6115 DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi 55/75 02/13->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi 66/90 02/13->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi 63/84 02/13->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

TCe 90 (K8M1, K8MA, K8AC) 66/90 02/13->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

TCe 90 LPG 66/90 09/15->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

LOGAN Pickup (US_)

1.5 dCi 55/75 05/10->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi 65/88 05/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.5 dCi (US0K) 50/68 03/08->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.5 dCi (US0W) 63/86 03/08->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS
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1.6 64/87 03/08->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.6 Bifuel 62/84 05/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.6 MPI 85 62/84 05/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

SANDERO

1.2 16V 55/75 11/08->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

1.2 16V LPG 55/75 11/08->

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

1.4 (BS0C, BS0A, BS0G, BS1F,
BS0E) 55/75 06/08->

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

1.4 MPI LPG 53/72 01/09->

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

1.5 dCi 55/75 05/10->

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

1.5 dCi 65/88 05/10->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

1.5 dCi 50/68 11/08->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->
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1.5 dCi 63/86 11/08->

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

1.6 (BS0D, BS0B, BS0F, BS0H) 64/87 06/08->

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

1.6 16V 77/105 07/11->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

1.6 MPI 85 (BS03) 62/84 05/10->06/13

SOL BS-5179 01/11->

SOL BS-5179B 01/11->

VEN BS-5107 01/11->

SOL BS-5105 01/11->

DRUM BS-6305 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6311 - ABS; + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; 08/12->

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS; ->08/12

SANDERO II

1.0 SCe 75 (B8JC, B8JD) 54/73 12/16->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.2 54/73 05/15->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.2 55/75 10/12->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

1.2 LPG 55/75 10/12->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (B8JL) 70/95 08/18-> VEN BS-6115

1.5 dCi 66/90 10/12->

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.5 dCi 75 / Blue dCi 75 (B8JW,
B8M4, B8AH, B8M7, B8M6) 55/75 10/12->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

354



kW/HP Type Type

TCe 90 (B8M1, B8MA, B8AC) 66/90 10/12->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

TCe 90 LPG (B8M1) 66/90 09/15->

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

SANDERO III

1.0 TCe 90 67/91 01/21-> VEN BS-6115 DRUM BS-6311 - electric parking brake

DAEWOO

CIELO

1.5 (08, 68) 52/71 02/95->08/97 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 (08, 68) 55/75 02/95->08/97 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 (08, 68) 44/60 08/96->08/97 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 16V (08, 68) 66/90 02/95->08/97 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

CIELO

1.5 66/90 06/94->07/98 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

CIELO Saloon

1.5 (19) 52/71 02/95->08/97 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 (19) 55/75 02/95->08/97 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 (19) 44/60 08/96->08/97 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 (19) 59/80 08/97->06/08 VEN BS-5034 DRUM BS-5053

1.5 16V (19) 66/90 02/95->08/97 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

ESPERO (KLEJ)

1.5 16V 66/90 02/95->06/99 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5412

1.5 16V 65/88 10/93->09/94 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 66/90 02/95->09/99 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5412

1.8 70/95 02/95->06/99 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5412

2.0 77/105 02/95->06/99 VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5412

DRUM BS-5053 countr. vers. AUS

2.0 74/101 10/91->09/93 VEN BS-5035

EVANDA (KLAL)

2.0 96/131 08/02-> SOL BS-5897

GENTRA Saloon

1.5 79/107 06/13->

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

KALOS (KLAS)

1.2 53/72 04/03->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034
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1.4 61/83 09/02->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

1.4 16V 69/94 04/03->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

1.5 62/84 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.6 78/106 02/03->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

KALOS Saloon (KLAS)

1.4 69/94 05/03->12/04

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

1.4 61/83 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

1.5 62/84 11/02->12/04

VEN BS-5395B 05/03->

VEN BS-5395 05/03->

VEN BS-5034

KONDOR (KLAV)

2.0 133/181 01/01->12/02 VEN BS-5707 SOL BS-5865

2.0 85/116 06/97->12/02 VEN BS-5707 SOL BS-5865

2.0 16V 98/133 06/97->12/02 VEN BS-5707 SOL BS-5865

2.0 16V 93/126 07/00->04/04 VEN BS-5707 SOL BS-5865

2.2 16V 100/136 04/99->12/02 VEN BS-5707 SOL BS-5865

KORANDO (KJ)

2.3 105/143 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->05/05 SOL BS-5255

2.3 103/140 01/99->02/01 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 D 72/98 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->05/05 SOL BS-5255

2.9 TD 88/120 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 4x4 156/212 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->05/05 SOL BS-5255

KORANDO Cabrio (KJ)

2.0 16V 94/128 02/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->10/02 SOL BS-5255

2.3 105/143 02/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->05/05 SOL BS-5255

2.9 D 72/98 02/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->05/05 SOL BS-5255

2.9 TD 88/120 02/99-> VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255
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LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN)

1.4 70/95 02/04-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.6 80/109 02/04-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 90/122 02/04-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

LANOS / SENS (KLAT)

1.3 55/75 05/97->

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

1.5 63/86 05/97->

DRUM BS-5412 ->05/05

DRUM BS-5053 ->05/05; + ABS

1.6 16V 78/106 05/97-> VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

LANOS / SENS Saloon (KLAT)

1.3 55/75 05/97->

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

1.5 63/86 05/97->

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS; ->10/01

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS; ->10/01

1.6 16V 78/106 02/97-> VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

LEMANS

1.5 65/88 09/90->07/95 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 55/75 09/90->07/95 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 GSE 72/98 09/90->07/93 DRUM BS-5053

MAGNUS

2.0 96/131 07/99->01/06 SOL BS-5897

2.5 115/156 08/03->12/04 SOL BS-5897

MATIZ (M100, M150)

0.8 38/52 09/98-> SOL BS-5310 ->12/04; wheel bearing DRUM BS-5185 ->12/04

1.0 47/64 01/03-> SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing DRUM BS-5185

1.0 46/63 04/03->12/04 SOL BS-5310 DRUM BS-5185

MATIZ (M200, M250)

0.8 38/52 01/05->06/10 SOL BS-5310 DRUM BS-6185

1.0 49/67 03/05->12/08 SOL BS-5310 DRUM BS-6185

MATIZ Hatchback Van (KLA4)

0.8 38/52 08/98->08/02 SOL BS-5310 wheel bearing DRUM BS-5185

MUSSO (FJ)

2.2 TD 74/101 09/99-> VEN BS-5945 ->02/00 SOL BS-5255

2.3 103/140 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

357



kW/HP Type Type

2.9 D 4x4 73/99 01/99->09/99 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 TD 4x4 88/120 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 4x4 162/220 01/99-> VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

NUBIRA Estate (J150)

2.0 16V 98/133 06/99->07/02 SOL BS-6051

NUBIRA Saloon (J100)

1.6 16V 78/106 05/97->05/99

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 16V 76/103 07/00->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/03

1.8 16V 100/136 04/97->05/99 SOL BS-6051

2.0 81/110 06/99->07/03 SOL BS-6051

2.0 16V 98/133 05/97->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053 countr. vers. AUS

2.0 16V 93/126 12/00-> VEN BS-5399 01/03->

SOL BS-6051

SOL BS-5405 01/03->

SOL BS-5405B 01/03->

DRUM BS-5053 08/02->; ->12/02; - ABS

NUBIRA Saloon (J150)

2.0 16V 98/133 06/99->07/02 SOL BS-6051

NUBIRA Saloon (J200)

1.6 80/109 07/03-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

1.8 90/122 07/03-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

NUBIRA Wagon (J200)

1.6 80/109 07/03-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405B

SOL BS-5405

1.8 90/122 07/03-> VEN BS-5399

SOL BS-5405

SOL BS-5405B

ORION (J100)

1.6 16V 78/106 05/97->05/99

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 16V 98/133 05/97->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 CDX 93/126 08/02->07/03 VEN BS-5399 01/03->

SOL BS-5405B 01/03->

SOL BS-5405 01/03->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053 ->12/02; - ABS
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ORION (J150)

2.0 16V 98/133 06/99->07/02 SOL BS-6051

ORION Wagon (J100)

1.6 16V 78/106 05/97->05/99 VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 + ABS

1.6 16V 66/90 06/97->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053 ->05/99

1.6 16V 76/103 12/00->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/03

2.0 16V 98/133 05/97->

SOL BS-6051

DRUM BS-5412 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 16V 93/126 12/00-> VEN BS-5399 01/03->

SOL BS-5405B 01/03->; + ABS

SOL BS-5405 01/03->; + ABS

SOL BS-6051 ->12/02; + ABS

DRUM BS-5053 08/02->; ->12/02; - ABS

PRINCE (J19)

1.8 76/103 08/93->08/98 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5412

REXTON (GAB_)

2.9 TD 88/120 04/02-> VEN BS-5945 ->05/04 SOL BS-5255

3.2 V6 162/220 04/02-> SOL BS-5255

REZZO (U100)

1.6 77/105 09/00-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

1.6 SX 66/90 08/01->12/04 DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

1.8 74/101 09/00-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

1.8 72/98 09/00-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

1.8 67/91 09/00-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

2.0 94/128 09/00-> DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

2.0 89/121 09/01->12/04 DRUM BS-5581 - wheel hub

TOSCA

2.0 XT 105/143 02/06-> VEN BS-5425 SOL BS-5897

DAIHATSU

APPLAUSE I Hatchback (A101, A111)

1.6 16V (A101) 66/90 06/89->07/97 DRUM BS-6110 ->06/92

1.6 16V 4WD (A111) 77/105 06/89->07/97 DRUM BS-6110 ->09/94

APPLAUSE II Hatchback (A101)

1.6 16V (A101) 73/99 07/97->05/00 DRUM BS-6110

CHARADE II (G11, G30)

1.0 (G11) 38/52 10/83->03/87 SOL BS-5685

1.0 D (G30) 27/37 10/83->03/87 SOL BS-5685 02/87->
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1.0 TD (G30) 34/46 02/85->03/87 SOL BS-5685 02/87->

1.0 Turbo (G11, G11R) 50/68 10/83->03/87 SOL BS-5685

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)

1.0 (G100) 38/52 03/87->12/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/90; fully AT; MT

1.0 (G100) 41/56 04/89->12/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/91

1.0 (G100) 40/54 11/90->12/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/91

1.0 D (G101) 27/37 03/87->12/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/90

1.0 TD (G101) 35/48 03/87->12/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/90

1.0 Turbo (G100) 50/68 03/87->10/90 SOL BS-5685

1.3 56/76 09/88->01/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/90

1.3 i (G102) 66/90 06/88->12/92 SOL BS-5685 ->10/90

1.3 i 4WD (G102) 66/90 06/88->01/93 DRUM BS-6110

CHARADE IV (G200, G202)

1.3 44/60 09/96->11/99 SOL BS-5685

1.3 16V 55/75 05/96->11/99 SOL BS-5685 + ABS

1.3 i 16V 62/84 01/93->09/00 SOL BS-5685 ->08/96; + ABS

CHARADE VIII

1.33 16V 73/99 05/11->

VEN BS-5507B

VEN BS-5507

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

DRUM BS-6320

CUORE VI (L251, L250_, L260_)

1.0 43/58 05/03-> VEN BS-5725 Brake Size: 13"

CUORE VII (L275_, L285_, L276_)

0.7 (L275S) 43/58 12/06-> DRUM BS-6465 + ESP

1.0 (L276) 51/70 04/07->

VEN BS-5725 Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-6592 rim size 14 in

DRUM BS-6465 + ESP

GRAN MOVE (G3)

1.5 16V (G303) 66/90 10/96->07/98 DRUM BS-6110 02/97->

1.6 16V (G301) 67/91 05/98-> DRUM BS-6110 ->07/02

1.6 GX 67/91 06/98->07/02 DRUM BS-6110 - ABS

MATERIA (M4_)

1.3 67/91 10/06-> VEN BS-6283 DRUM BS-6465

1.5 76/103 10/06-> DRUM BS-6465

1.5 ECO 4WD 76/103 10/06-> DRUM BS-6465

MOVE (L9_)

1.0 i 41/55 10/98->09/02 VEN BS-5725

SIRION (M1)

1.0 i (M100) 41/56 04/98->09/00 VEN BS-5725

1.0 i (M100) 43/58 09/00->01/05 VEN BS-5725

1.0 i 4WD (M110) 41/56 04/99->09/00 VEN BS-5725
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1.0 i 4WD (M110) 43/58 09/00->01/05 VEN BS-5725

1.3 Sport (M101) 75/102 08/00->01/05 VEN BS-5725

1.3 Sport 4WD 75/102 08/00->03/05 VEN BS-5725

SIRION (M3_)

1.0 (M300) 51/70 01/05->06/13

VEN BS-5725 Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-6592 for OE #43512-97402

DRUM BS-6465

1.0 DVVT 4WD 51/69 04/05-> VEN BS-5725

1.3 (M301) 64/87 01/05-> VEN BS-6592 for OE #43512-97402 DRUM BS-6465

1.3 (M301) 67/91 03/08-> VEN BS-6592 for OE #43512-97402 DRUM BS-6465

1.3 4WD 67/91 03/08-> VEN BS-6592 for OE #43512-97402

1.3 4WD 64/87 04/05->

VEN BS-5725 ->12/06

VEN BS-6592 for OE #43512-97402

1.5 (M303) 76/103 03/08-> DRUM BS-6465

TERIOS (J1_)

1.3 (J122) 63/86 07/00->10/06 SOL BS-6039

1.3 4WD (J100) 61/83 10/97->10/00 SOL BS-6039

1.3 4WD (J102) 63/86 10/00->10/05 SOL BS-6039

TERIOS (J2_, F7__)

1.3 VVT-i 4x4 63/86 11/05-> SOL BS-6039

1.5 4x4 77/105 05/06-> SOL BS-6039

1.5 VVT-i 4x4 75/102 09/10-> SOL BS-6039

1.5 VVT-i RWD 75/102 09/10-> SOL BS-6039

1.5 VVT-i RWD 77/105 11/05-> SOL BS-6039

TREVIS

1.0 43/58 06/06-> VEN BS-5725 Brake Size: 13"

YRV (M2)

1.0 (M200) 43/58 02/01-> VEN BS-5725

1.3 (M201) 64/87 02/01-> VEN BS-5725

1.3 4WD (M211) 64/87 02/01-> VEN BS-5725

DODGE

AVENGER

2.0 115/156 06/07->12/11

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 CRD 103/140 06/07->12/11

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; for BD Ø 302 mm

2.4 125/170 06/07->12/14

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; for BD Ø 302 mm

2.4 129/175 06/07->12/14

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; for BD Ø 302 mm
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2.7 137/186 06/07->12/11

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 + ABS

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; for BD Ø 302 mm

2.7 Flex-Fuel 139/189 06/07->12/09

SOL BS-5617

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; for BD Ø 302 mm

3.6 211/287 01/12->12/14 SOL BS-6624

AVENGER Coupe

2.5 122/166 09/94->12/00 VEN BS-5466

CALIBER

1.8 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

2.0 115/156 06/06->

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRJ;
brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRJ;
brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

2.0 CRD 103/140 06/06->

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

2.2 CRD 120/163 07/10->11/11

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

2.4 125/170 10/06->

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

2.4 AWD 125/170 10/06->

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

2.4 Turbo 217/295 12/07->

VEN BS-5023 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5023B brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRF;
brake sys. BRJ

VEN BS-5136 brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

VEN BS-5136B brake sys. BRA; brake sys. BRK

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1

CARAVAN

2.4 i 111/151 01/95->03/01 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->; ->11/00; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 TD 85/116 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->
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3.0 112/152 01/95->06/00 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484

3.3 i 116/158 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->

3.8 i 122/166 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->

3.8 i 131/178 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->

3.8 i AWD 122/166 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->

3.8 i AWD 131/178 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 10/95->

CARAVAN (RG_)

2.4 112/152 02/00->12/07

VEN BS-5934 + ABS; fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5503

VEN BS-5219 ->11/00; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5484 ->11/00; Brake Size: 15"

3.3 128/174 02/00->12/07

VEN BS-5934 + ABS; fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5503

VEN BS-5221 04/01->; ->09/06; - ABS

SOL BS-5654 04/01->

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->

3.3 132/179 04/01->05/07 VEN BS-5221 + ABS

SOL BS-5654B + ABS

SOL BS-5654 + ABS

DRUM BS-5484 - ABS

3.3 AWD 128/174 02/00->12/07

VEN BS-5503

VEN BS-5934 + ABS; fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221 04/01->; ->09/06; - ABS

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->

SOL BS-5654 04/01->

3.8 160/218 02/00->12/07

VEN BS-5934 Ø wheel 16 in; + ABS

VEN BS-5221 04/01->; ->09/06; - ABS

SOL BS-5654 04/01->; ->09/06

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->; ->09/06

3.8 AWD 160/218 02/00->12/07

VEN BS-5934 Ø wheel 16 in; + ABS

VEN BS-5221 04/01->; ->09/06; - ABS

SOL BS-5654B 04/01->; ->09/06

SOL BS-5654 04/01->; ->09/06

3.8 AWD 153/208 04/01->12/07

VEN BS-5934 + ABS; fits rim size 16 in

VEN BS-5221 ->09/06; - ABS

SOL BS-5654B ->09/06

SOL BS-5654 ->09/06

CHARGER

2.7 141/192 04/06->12/10 SOL BS-5933 equipm. var. BR3

3.5 186/253 06/05->12/10

VEN BS-5948 brake sys. BR5; + performance
brakes

SOL BS-5933 brake sys. BR3; not for vc with
reinf. brakes

DURANGO (WD)

3.6 216/294 01/11-> VEN BS-5646 VEN BS-5664

3.6 AWD 216/294 01/11-> VEN BS-5646 VEN BS-5664

5.7 268/364 01/11-> VEN BS-5646 VEN BS-5664

5.7 AWD 268/364 01/11-> VEN BS-5646 VEN BS-5664

GRAND CARAVAN

3.3 131/178 06/07->12/08 VEN BS-5900

3.8 142/193 06/07->12/10 VEN BS-5900
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JOURNEY

2.0 CRD 103/140 06/08->

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

SOL BS-5492

2.4 125/170 01/09->

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. Option BRE; for BD Ø
328 mm

2.4 ECO+ 125/170 06/08->

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

SOL BS-5492

2.7 136/185 01/09->

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

SOL BS-5492

2.7 FLEXFUEL 136/185 01/09->12/11

VEN BS-5505 + ABS

VEN BS-5505B + ABS

SOL BS-5492

3.5 AWD 173/235 06/08->12/10

VEN BS-5505B brake sys. BR3

VEN BS-5505 brake sys. BR3

SOL BS-5492

3.6 211/287 01/12->

VEN BS-5505B for model year 2012; equipm. var.
BRE

VEN BS-5505 for model year 2012; equipm. var.
BRE

VEN BS-5900 for model year 2015; Equipment
Code: BRE

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1

3.6 206/280 06/12->12/15

VEN BS-5505 equipm. var. BRE; for model year
2011; for model year 2012

VEN BS-5505B equipm. var. BRE; for model year
2011; for model year 2012

VEN BS-5900 for model year 2015; Equipment
Code: BRE

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1

3.6 AWD 206/280 05/13-> VEN BS-5900

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1

NEON

2.0 16V 109/148 04/96->08/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 16V 112/152 04/96->08/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 16V 98/133 05/94->08/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 16V 107/145 06/94->08/99 VEN BS-5681 ->09/96

NEON Coupe

2.0 Highline 98/133 01/94->09/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 HP Sport 112/152 10/94->09/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 Sport 109/148 01/94->09/96 VEN BS-5681

NEON II

2.0 110/150 10/99->09/05 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 98/133 08/99-> VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 112/152 08/99->12/02 VEN BS-5681 10/99-> SOL BS-5240

NITRO

2.8 CRD 130/177 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

2.8 CRD 4WD 130/177 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905
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3.7 157/214 09/06->12/12

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

3.7 4WD 157/214 09/06->12/12

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

3.7 V6 4WD 151/205 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

4.0 4WD 191/260 09/06->12/07

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

NITRO VAN (KA)

4.0 4WD 191/260 09/06->12/11

VEN BS-5881 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5760

SOL BS-5905

STRATUS

2.4 16 V 103/140 12/95->04/01 VEN BS-5466

2.4 16V 112/152 12/95->04/01 VEN BS-5466 ->09/00

2.5 V6 125/170 12/95->04/01 VEN BS-5466 ->09/00

STRATUS II

2.4 SE 105/143 10/00->09/02 VEN BS-5466

2.4 STX 112/152 10/00->10/06 VEN BS-5466

2.7 VVT 148/201 10/00->10/06 VEN BS-5466

DS

DS 3 (SA_)

1.2 THP 110 / PureTech 110
(SAHNPS, SAHNZ6, SAHNZT) 81/110 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 THP 130 (SAHNYM) 96/130 09/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 82 (SAHMZ6) 60/82 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 100 (SABHY0, SABHYT) 73/99 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267
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1.6 BlueHDi 120 (SABHZM) 88/120 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 75 (SABHW6) 55/75 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 THP 165 (SA5GZM) 121/165 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 THP 208 (SA5GRM) 153/208 09/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024 - sports package

VEN BS-5024B - sports package

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

DS 3 / DS 3 CROSSBACK (UR_, UC_, UJ_)

1.2 PureTech 100 (URHNKK,
URHNEK) 74/101 10/18->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

1.2 PureTech 130 (URHNSS) 96/131 10/18->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.2 PureTech 155 (URHNNS) 115/156 10/18->12/22

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

1.5 BlueHDi 100 (UCYHYJ) 75/102 10/18->12/22

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.5 BlueHDi 130 (UCYHZR) 96/131 10/18->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

E-TENSE (UZZKXZ) 100/136 05/19->12/22

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

DS 3 Convertible (SB_)

1.2 THP 110 81/110 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267
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1.2 THP 130 96/130 09/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 THP 165 121/165 07/15->07/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 THP 208 153/208 09/15->07/19

VEN BS-5024B - sports package

VEN BS-5024 - sports package

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

DS 4 / DS 4 CROSSBACK (NX_)

1.2 THP 130 (NXHNYM) 96/130 07/15->12/18

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650 brake sys. Trw-Lucas

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/15->12/18

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake
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1.6 THP 150 110/150 10/16->12/18 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650 brake sys. Trw-Lucas

1.6 THP 165 121/165 07/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650 brake sys. Trw-Lucas

1.6 THP 210 155/210 07/15->12/18

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 07/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650 brake sys. Trw-Lucas

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/180 07/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5237BZ + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5025BZ - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6650 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6652 - electric parking brake

DS 5 (KF_)

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 165 (KF5GZT) 121/165 07/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 210 155/210 04/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/180 04/15->12/18 VEN BS-5636 wheel hub Ø82,0 mm

DS 7 Crossback (J4_, JR_, JC_)

1.5 BlueHDi 130 (JCYHZJ, JCYHZR) 96/130 09/17-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 PureTech 180 (J45GFR) 133/180 04/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 PureTech 225 (J45GCR,
J45GGR) 165/225 09/17->12/22 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 180 (JJEHZR) 130/177 09/17->09/20 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

E-TENSE 225 (J4DGZU, J45GQU) 165/224 09/20-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356
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E-TENSE 4x4 (J45GBU) 221/300 05/19-> VEN BS-6688

PureTech 130 (JRHNSU) 96/130 10/18->09/22 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

ENGLON

SC7

1.5 80/109 11/10->12/17 VEN BS-5692

FIAT

124 Spider (348_)

1.4 (348) 103/140 03/16-> VEN BS-6424

500 (312_)

0.9 (312AXG1A, 312.AXG11) 63/86 07/10-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

0.9 (312AXH1A) 48/65 09/12-> SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

0.9 (312AXM1B) 77/105 10/13-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

0.9 (312AXN1A) 59/80 12/13-> DRUM BS-5481

0.9 (312AXP1A) 44/60 12/13-> DRUM BS-5481

1.0 Mild Hybrid (312.AYD1B) 51/69 01/20-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 (312AXA1A) 51/69 07/07->

SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 ->05/15; ->VET #C18203

DRUM BS-5481

1.2 LPG (312AXA1A) 51/69 12/10-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet (312AXB1A) 55/75 10/07-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet (312AXE1A) 70/95 12/09-> VEN BS-5086

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.4 (312AXC1B, 312CXC1B) 74/100 10/07-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

500 C (312_)

0.9 (312AG1A) 63/86 09/09-> DRUM BS-5481

0.9 (312AXH1A) 48/65 09/12-> DRUM BS-5481

0.9 (312AXM1B) 77/105 12/13-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

0.9 (312AXN1A, 312AXN11) 59/80 12/13-> DRUM BS-5481

0.9 (312AXP1A) 44/60 12/13-> DRUM BS-5481

1.0 Mild Hybrid (312.AYD1B) 51/69 01/20-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 (312CXA1A, 312AXA1A) 51/69 09/09-> DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet (312CXB1A) 55/75 09/09-> DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet (312CXE1A,
312AXE1A) 70/95 09/09-> VEN BS-5086

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.4 (312CXC1B, 312AXC1B) 74/100 09/09-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

500L (351_, 352_)

1.4 (199LYF1B) 88/120 10/13-> VEN BS-6233

1.4 LPG (199LYF1B) 88/120 02/14-> VEN BS-6233

1.6 D Multijet (199LYE1B) 88/120 09/13-> VEN BS-6233
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ALBEA (178_, 172_, 372_)

1.3 59/80 09/01->12/09

VEN BS-5008 type Albea

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573 type Albea

1.3 (178CXG1AAM, 178CXG1AAP,
178CXG1AAT) 54/73 09/98->12/02 VEN BS-6629

1.3 (178CXS1AAI, 178BYA1AAT,
178CYA1AAT) 44/60 09/01->12/12

VEN BS-5008

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573

1.4 57/77 01/07->12/09 VEN BS-6629

1.4 51/69 04/96->12/09 VEN BS-6629

1.4 Cat 51/69 04/96->12/09 VEN BS-6629

1.6 (178CYC1AAT) 76/103 11/00->12/12

VEN BS-5008

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 16V 74/101 09/98->12/09 VEN BS-6629

BARCHETTA (183_)

1.8 16V 96/130 04/95->05/05 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

BRAVA (182_)

1.2 16V 80 59/80 10/00->10/01 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481 - ABS

1.2 16V 80 60/82 12/98->12/02 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481 - ABS

1.4 (182.BG) 55/75 10/95->10/01 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.4 12 V (182.BA) 59/80 10/95->08/98 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.6 16V (182.BB) 76/103 02/96->10/01

VEN BS-5008 09/98->; fully AT

SOL BS-5010

1.6 16V (182.BH) 66/90 10/95->10/01 SOL BS-5010

1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) 83/113 10/95->08/01 VEN BS-5008 ->08/00

1.9 D 48/65 10/95->10/01 SOL BS-5010 ->05/97 DRUM BS-5481 ->05/97

1.9 JTD 74/100 09/00->10/01 VEN BS-5008

1.9 JTD 105 77/105 12/98->10/01 VEN BS-5008 ->08/00

1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF) 74/100 03/96->10/01 VEN BS-5008

1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF) 55/75 03/96->10/01 SOL BS-5010 09/96->; ->08/00

BRAVO I (182_)

1.2 16V 80 59/80 10/00->10/01 SOL BS-5010 + ABS DRUM BS-5481

1.2 16V 80 60/82 12/98->10/00 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481 - ABS

1.4 (182.AA) 59/80 10/95->10/01 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.4 (182.AG) 55/75 10/95->10/01 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.6 76/103 09/00->10/01 SOL BS-5010

1.6 16V (182.AB) 76/103 03/96->10/01

SOL BS-5010

VEN BS-5008 09/98->; fully AT

1.6 16V (182.AH) 66/90 10/95->10/01

SOL BS-5010

VEN BS-5008 fully AT

1.8 GT (182.AC) 83/113 10/95->10/01 VEN BS-5008 11/96->; ->08/00
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1.9 D 48/65 10/95->10/01 SOL BS-5010 ->05/97; + ABS DRUM BS-5481 ->05/97

1.9 JTD 74/100 09/00->10/01 VEN BS-5008

1.9 JTD 105 77/105 12/98->10/01 VEN BS-5008 ->08/00

1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF) 74/100 03/96->10/01 VEN BS-5008

1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF) 55/75 03/96->10/01 SOL BS-5010 09/96->; ->08/00

2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD) 108/147 10/95->07/98 VEN BS-5011 11/96-> SOL BS-5007 11/96->

2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) 113/154 07/98->10/01 VEN BS-5011 ->08/00 SOL BS-5007 ->08/00

BRAVO II (198_)

1.4 (198AXA1B) 66/90 04/07->12/14 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.4 16V (198AXS1B) 103/140 04/10->12/14 SOL BS-5013

1.4 LPG (198AXA1B) 66/90 12/08->12/14 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.4 T-Jet (198AXF1B) 110/150 09/07->12/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.4 T-Jet (198AXG1B) 88/120 10/07->12/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 D Multijet (198AXH1B) 77/105 09/07->12/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 D Multijet (198AXL1B) 88/120 03/08->12/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 D Multijet (198AXM1B) 66/90 03/08->12/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet (198AXB1A) 88/120 04/07->12/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet (198AXC1B) 110/150 04/07->12/14 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet (198AXD1A) 85/116 11/06->12/09 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet (198AXE1A) 66/90 04/07->12/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.0 D Multijet (198AXN1B) 121/165 09/08->12/14 SOL BS-5013

2.0 D Multijet (198AXPIB) 120/163 09/08->12/14 SOL BS-5013

CINQUECENTO (170_)

0.7 (170AA) 23/31 12/91->01/96 SOL BS-5007

0.7 i (170AD) 22/30 07/94->01/98 SOL BS-5007

0.9 (170AB) 30/41 07/91->12/93 SOL BS-5007 03/92->

0.9 i.e. (170AC) 30/41 07/91->09/94 SOL BS-5007 03/92->

0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) 29/40 07/91->07/99 SOL BS-5007

1.1 Sporting (170AH) 40/54 10/94->01/98 SOL BS-5007

COUPE (175_)

1.8 16V 96/131 03/96->08/00 SOL BS-5007

2.0 16V 102/139 11/93->08/96 SOL BS-5007

2.0 16V Turbo 140/190 11/93->08/96 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

2.0 20V 113/154 04/98->08/00 SOL BS-5007

2.0 20V (175AXC1A) 108/147 08/96->09/98 SOL BS-5007

2.0 20V Turbo 162/220 08/96->08/00 SOL BS-5007

CROMA (154_)

1600 61/83 12/85->12/90 SOL BS-5013

1900 Turbo D i.d. 69/94 11/92->12/96 SOL BS-5013

371



kW/HP Type Type

1900 Turbo D i.d. (154.LL, 154.PL) 66/90 08/87->10/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 16V 101/137 08/92->08/96 SOL BS-5013

2000 CHT 74/100 01/91->09/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 CHT (154.AC) 66/90 12/85->02/89 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. (154.AD) 88/120 03/87->09/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. (154.AM) 83/113 03/86->09/90 VEN BS-5014 ->03/87; + ABS SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM) 85/116 10/87->08/96

VEN BS-5014 ->08/89; + ABS

VEN BS-5011 04/95->; + ABS

SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. Turbo 111/151 11/86->11/88 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM) 114/155 12/85->06/90 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM) 110/150 06/87->08/96 VEN BS-5011 04/95->; + ABS SOL BS-5013

2500 D 55/75 12/85->12/89 SOL BS-5013

2500 TD (154.AE) 74/101 12/85->08/89 SOL BS-5013

2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL) 85/115 05/89->08/96 SOL BS-5013

2500 TDE 77/105 12/91->08/96 SOL BS-5013

2500 V6 119/162 06/93->08/96 VEN BS-5011 + ABS SOL BS-5013

CROMA (194_)

1.8 16V (194AXG1A) 103/140 12/05->12/11

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

1.9 D Multijet 85/115 06/05->12/11

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

1.9 D Multijet 100/136 12/05->10/07

VEN BS-5383B ch.#2060169->

VEN BS-5383 ch.#2060169->

VEN BS-5604 ch.#2060168->

SOL BS-5382 ch.#2060169->

1.9 D Multijet (194AXB1B) 88/120 06/05->12/11

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

1.9 D Multijet (194AXC1B,
194AXC12) 110/150 06/05->12/11

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

2.2 16V 108/147 06/05->12/10

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

2.4 D Multijet 147/200 06/05->12/11 VEN BS-5604

DOBLO Box Body/MPV (223_)

1.2 (223ZXA1A) 48/65 03/01->01/04 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet 55/75 10/05->01/10

VEN BS-5011

VEN BS-5086

DRUM BS-5573

1.3 JTD 16V 51/70 05/04->12/06

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5573 ->10/05
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1.3 JTD 16V Multijet 62/84 08/06->

VEN BS-5086

VEN BS-5011 11/06->

DRUM BS-5573 11/06->

1.4 57/77 10/05->

VEN BS-5011 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5086 + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) 76/103 10/01->

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 Natural Power 76/103 09/02->

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 D (223ZXB1A) 46/63 03/01-> VEN BS-5008 ->10/05 DRUM BS-5573 ->10/05

1.9 JTD 77/105 07/03->

VEN BS-5011 ->07/09

VEN BS-5086

DRUM BS-5573 ->07/09

1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A) 74/100 10/01->

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 JTD Multijet 88/120 12/06->

VEN BS-5011 only in conn. with GDB1750

VEN BS-5086 only in conn. with GDB1746

DRUM BS-5573

DOBLO Bus (263_)

1.3 D Multijet (263AXC1A) 66/90 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet (263AXU1A,
263AYB1A) 70/95 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 (263AXA1A) 70/95 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 (263AXG1B, 263AXG1A) 88/120 10/11->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 Natural Power (263AXG1B) 88/120 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263AXD1B,
263AXX1B) 77/105 01/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263AXE1B,
263AXY1B) 74/100 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263AXH1A,
263AXL11, 263AXH1B) 66/90 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263AXN1B,
263AXV1B) 88/120 03/15->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system
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1.6 D Multijet (263AXP1B,
263AXW1B) 70/95 03/15->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

2.0 D Multijet (263AXF1B) 99/135 01/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

DOBLO Cargo (263_)

1.3 D Multijet 66/90 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; ->10/10;
08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet 55/75 11/13->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; 08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet (263WXU1A,
263ZXU1A, 263WYB1A, 263ZYB1A) 70/95 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; 08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet (263ZXT1A,
263WXT1A, 263ZYA1A, 263WYA1A) 59/80 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; 08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 70/95 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; ->10/10;
08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 88/120 10/11->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; 08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 Natural Power 88/120 06/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; ->10/10;
08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet 66/90 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; ->10/10;
08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263WXD1B,
263WXR1B, 263WXX1B,
263ZXD1B,...

77/105 02/10->

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263WXN1B,
263ZXN1B, 263ZXV1B,
263WXV1B,...

88/120 02/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263ZXE1B,
263ZXS1B, 263ZXY1B, 263WXE1B,... 74/100 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263ZXR1B) 70/95 03/15->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; 08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

2.0 D Multijet 99/135 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; ->10/10;
08/17->

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

DOBLO MPV (119_, 223_)

1.2 (223AXA1A) 48/65 03/01->

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + sports susp.

DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet 62/84 10/05->

VEN BS-5011 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5086

DRUM BS-5573
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1.3 JTD 16V 51/70 12/04->05/05

VEN BS-5086

VEN BS-5008

VEN BS-5011

DRUM BS-5573

1.4 57/77 10/05->

VEN BS-5011 only in conn. with GDB1750

VEN BS-5086 only in conn. with GDB1700

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 16V (223AXD1A) 76/103 10/01->

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 Natural Power 76/103 09/02->

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + sports susp.

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 D (223AXB1A) 46/63 03/01->

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.; type
Doblo Cargo

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.; type
Doblo Cargo

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 D Multijet 88/120 10/05->

VEN BS-5086 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5011 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 JTD 77/105 07/03->

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 JTD (223AXE1A) 74/100 10/01->

VEN BS-5011 01/05->; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5008 ->12/04

VEN BS-5086 01/05->; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5573

DOBLO Platform/Chassis (263_)

1.3 D Multijet 66/90 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet 55/75 11/13->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet (263HXT1A,
263YXT1A, 263YYA1A, 263HYA1A) 59/80 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.3 D Multijet (263HXU1A,
263YXU1A, 263HYB1A, 263YYB1A) 70/95 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 70/95 04/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 88/120 10/11->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.4 Natural Power 88/120 06/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system
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1.6 D Multijet 66/90 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263HXE1B,
263HXS1B, 263HXY1B, 263YXE1B,... 74/101 02/11->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263HXN1B,
263YXN1B, 263HXV1B, 263YXV1B) 88/120 02/16->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

1.6 D Multijet (263YXD1B,
263XYR1B, 263YXX1B, 263HXD1B,... 77/105 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

2.0 D Multijet 99/135 02/10->12/23

VEN BS-6233 + reinforced brakes; Equipment
Code: 44B

VEN BS-5014 + standard brake system

DUCATO Bus (230_)

1.9 D 50/68 04/98->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 ->10/00; for model code 10

1.9 D 59/80 05/98->11/01 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10

1.9 D Combinato 51/69 06/95->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 10

1.9 TD 66/90 04/98->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; for model code 14

VEN BS-5152 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; for model code 14

1.9 TD Combinato 59/80 08/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 ->04/98; for model code 14 DRUM BS-5097 ->04/98; for model code 14

1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato 60/82 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 ->04/98; for model code 14

2.0 4x4 80/109 11/94->11/01

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10

2.0 JTD 62/84 10/01->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01

VEN BS-5152 12/01->

2.0 Panorama/Combinato 80/109 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->08/01; for model code 10; for
model code 14

VEN BS-5152 09/01->; for model code 10; for
model code 14

VEN BS-5153 for model code 18

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 10; for
model code 14

2.5 D Combinato 62/84 08/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 for model code 10

VEN BS-5153 Brake Size: 16"; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->04/98; for model code 10

2.5 TD 4x4 85/116 06/94->09/01 VEN BS-5153

2.5 TDI 4x4 85/116 04/97->04/02 VEN BS-5153

2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 85/116 03/94->04/02

VEN BS-5153 type Ducato 18

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 14

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 14

2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 80/109 07/94->04/02

VEN BS-5153 for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 D 64/87 02/98->04/02

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 09/99->; ->11/01; for model code
10; for model code 14

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 09/99->; ->08/01; for model code
10; for model code 14

2.8 JTD 94/128 11/00->04/02

VEN BS-5152 11/01->

VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166 for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097
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2.8 JTD 4x4 94/128 11/00->04/02

VEN BS-5153 02/01->; for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5166 12/01->; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 12/01->; for model code 18; type 11

2.8 TDI 90/122 10/97->04/02

VEN BS-5152 05/98->; ->11/01; for model code 10

VEN BS-5153 05/98->; ->11/01; for model code 18

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 05/98->; ->08/01; for model code 10

2.8 TDI 4x4 90/122 07/99->04/02

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 for model code 10; for model code
14

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 10; for
model code 14

DUCATO Bus (244_)

2.0 81/110 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; type Ducato 11;
type Ducato 15

VEN BS-5152 not for light alloy rims; payload
1100 kg; payload 1500 kg; ->07/02

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 4x4 81/110 05/02->07/06

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; type Ducato 15

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 15

SOL BS-5166

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 Bipower 81/110 11/02->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 JTD 62/84 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5152

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 type Ducato 18

DRUM BS-5097

2.3 JTD 81/110 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 type Ducato 18

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 11; type Ducato 15

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 107/145 04/04->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 94/128 12/01->

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 11

VEN BS-5153 type Ducato 18

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 4x4 94/128 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 TD 90/122 11/03->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 TD 4x4 90/122 11/03->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

DUCATO Bus (250_)

100 Multijet 2,2 D 74/100 07/06->05/11

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

SOL BS-5111

110 Multijet 2,3 D 83/113 10/11-> VEN BS-5152 for steel rims SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims

115 Multijet 2,0 D 85/116 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 ->02/14; for all standard damping
systems

VEN BS-5153 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 ->02/14; for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.
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120 Multijet 2,3 D 88/120 07/06->

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5152 countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5153 for incr. payload; for light alloy
rims; type Ducato 35

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

SOL BS-5166 for steel rims; countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-5111

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

DRUM BS-5097

130 Multijet 2,3 D 96/131 01/07->

VEN BS-5866 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5153 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.; for
light alloy rims

VEN BS-5108 ->02/14; for all standard damping
systems

SOL BS-5166 for steel rims; countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

DRUM BS-5097

140 Multijet 2,3 D 103/140 05/19-> VEN BS-5152 SOL BS-5109 equipm. var. LL0; for light alloy
rims

140 Natural Power 100/136 04/09->

VEN BS-5866 ->02/14

VEN BS-5108 ->02/14; for all standard damping
systems

VEN BS-5153 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

SOL BS-5111 ->02/14

VEN BS-6290

150 Multijet 2,3 D 110/150 04/15->

VEN BS-5866 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

150 Multijet 2,3 D 109/148 06/11->

VEN BS-5108 ->02/14; for all standard damping
systems

VEN BS-5153 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 ->02/14; for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

150 Multijet 3,0 D 107/146 04/10->

VEN BS-5866 ->02/14

VEN BS-5152 ->02/14; for steel rims

VEN BS-5153 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 ->02/14; for all standard damping
systems

SOL BS-5111 ->02/14

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

VEN BS-6290

160 Multijet 2,3 D 118/160 05/19-> VEN BS-5152 6MT SOL BS-5109 equipm. var. LL0; for light alloy
rims

160 Multijet 3,0 D 116/158 07/06->

VEN BS-5866 type Ducato 40

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 33

SOL BS-5109 type Ducato 33

SOL BS-5111 type Ducato 40

160 Multijet 3,0 D 115/156 10/06->

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

180 Multijet 2,3 D 130/177 05/19-> VEN BS-5152 SOL BS-5109 equipm. var. LL0; for light alloy
rims

180 Multijet 3,0 D 130/177 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 ->02/14

VEN BS-5152 ->02/14; for steel rims

VEN BS-5153 ->02/14; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 ->02/14; for all standard damping
systems

SOL BS-5111 ->02/14

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

VEN BS-6290

DUCATO Panorama (280_)

1.8 51/69 07/82->12/88 DRUM BS-5097 ->05/86; for model code 10

1.9 TD 60/82 03/89->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 10; for
model code 18

2.0 55/75 01/86->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.0 58/79 07/82->05/85 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 15
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2.0 62/84 09/88->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 18

2.4 D 53/72 07/82->12/85 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 55/75 01/86->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 01/87->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.5 TD 68/92 01/87->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 TD 4x4 68/92 01/86->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 09/86->; for model code 15

DUCATO Panorama (290_)

1.9 D 52/71 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10

1.9 TD 60/82 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10

2.0 62/84 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 08/92->; for model code 18

2.0 4x4 63/86 06/90->05/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.5 D 55/75 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.5 TD 70/95 06/90->05/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 01/91->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 08/92->; for model code 14

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 06/90->05/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

DUCATO Platform/Chassis (230_)

1.9 D 51/69 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 11/94->; ->08/98; for model code 10

1.9 D 50/68 04/98->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 ->10/00; for model code 10

1.9 TD 60/82 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 ->04/98; for model code 14 DRUM BS-5097 ->04/98; for model code 14

1.9 TD 66/90 04/98->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; for model code 14

VEN BS-5152 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; for model code 14

1.9 TD CAT 59/80 08/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 ->08/98; for model code 10 DRUM BS-5097 ->04/98; for model code 14

2.0 80/109 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->08/01; for model code 14

VEN BS-5152 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 14

2.0 4x4 80/109 11/94->09/01 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 JTD 62/84 07/01->04/02 VEN BS-5152 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 62/84 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 for model code 14

VEN BS-5153 Brake Size: 16"; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 14

2.5 D 4x4 62/84 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5153

2.5 TD 80/109 06/94->08/98

VEN BS-5152 for model code 14

VEN BS-5153 for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.5 TD 85/116 06/94->04/98

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 14

VEN BS-5153 type Ducato 18

DRUM BS-5097

2.5 TD 4x4 80/109 11/94->04/98 VEN BS-5152 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 TDI 80/109 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5152 type ALTERNATIVE DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 14

2.5 TDI 4x4 85/116 06/98->04/02 VEN BS-5152 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14
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2.8 D 64/87 02/98->04/02

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; for model code 14

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; for model code 18

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 14

2.8 iDTD 4x4 90/122 05/98->09/01

VEN BS-5153 09/99->; for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.8 JTD 94/128 11/00->04/02

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; type Ducato 14;
type Ducato 18

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 14; type Ducato 18

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 4x4 94/128 10/01->04/02 VEN BS-5152 DRUM BS-5097

2.8 TDI 90/122 12/98->04/02 VEN BS-5153 for model code 18; type
ALTERNATIVE

SOL BS-5166 for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

DUCATO Platform/Chassis (244_)

2.0 81/110 04/02->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims; 07/02->

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; payload 1100
kg; payload 1500 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 JTD 62/84 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; payload 1100
kg; payload 1500 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 15

2.3 JTD 81/110 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
light alloy rim

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 94/128 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; payload 1100
kg; payload 1500 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims; 07/02->

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 4x4 94/128 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; payload 1100
kg; payload 1500 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD Power 107/146 04/04->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; payload 1100
kg; payload 1500 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

DUCATO Platform/Chassis (250_)

100 Multijet 2,2 D 74/100 07/06->

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

SOL BS-5111

110 Multijet 2,3 D 83/113 10/11-> VEN BS-5152 for steel rims SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims

115 Multijet 2,0 D 85/116 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

120 Multijet 2,3 D 88/120 07/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5166 for steel rims; countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

DRUM BS-5097
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120 Multijet 2,3 D 4x4 88/120 03/10->

VEN BS-5152

VEN BS-5153

130 Multijet 2,3 D 96/131 08/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

140 Multijet 2,3 D 103/140 05/19-> VEN BS-5866 equipm. var. LL1; 9AT SOL BS-5109 + standard susp.; for light alloy
rims

150 Multijet 2,3 D 109/148 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

150 Multijet 2,3 D 110/150 12/15->

VEN BS-5866 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

VEN BS-6290

150 Multijet 3,0 D 107/146 04/10->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

160 Multijet 2,3 D 118/160 05/19-> VEN BS-5866 equipm. var. LL1; 9AT SOL BS-5109 + standard susp.; for light alloy
rims

160 Multijet 3,0 D 116/158 07/06->

VEN BS-5866 ->02/14

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 type 33

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

SOL BS-5111

160 Multijet 3,0 D 115/156 07/06->05/11

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

SOL BS-5111

180 Multijet 2,3 D 130/177 12/15->

VEN BS-5866 prod.#2018->; equipm. var. LL1; +
heavy duty susp.; 9AT

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; equipm. var.
LL0

VEN BS-6290

180 Multijet 3,0 D 130/177 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

DUCATO Platform/Chassis (280_)

2.0 55/75 07/85->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.0 62/84 08/88->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 18

2.5 D 55/75 07/82->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 03/89->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.5 TD 68/92 01/86->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14
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DUCATO Platform/Chassis (290_)

1.9 D 51/69 06/90->05/94 DRUM BS-5097

1.9 TD 60/82 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 15; for
model code 18

2.0 62/84 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14; engine #170 D

2.0 4x4 63/86 06/90->05/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 55/75 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.5 TD 70/95 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"; for model code 18

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 08/92->; for model code 14

DUCATO Van (230_)

1.9 D 51/69 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 11/94->; ->08/98; for model code 10

1.9 D 50/68 04/98->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 ->10/00; for model code 10

1.9 TD 60/82 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 for model code 14; for model code
10 DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 10

1.9 TD 66/90 04/98->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; for model code 14

VEN BS-5152 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; for model code 14

1.9 TD 59/80 05/98->11/01

SOL BS-6147 for model code 10

VEN BS-5152 09/01->; for model code 10

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10

1.9 TD CAT 59/80 08/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 for model code 14; for model code
10 DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 10

2.0 80/109 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 4x4 80/109 11/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->08/01

VEN BS-5152 09/01->

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 JTD 62/84 10/01->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01

VEN BS-5152 12/01->

DRUM BS-5097 type 11; for model code 15

2.5 D 62/84 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 for model code 10

VEN BS-5153 Brake Size: 16"; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->04/98; for model code 10

2.5 D 4x4 62/84 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5153

2.5 TD 80/109 06/94->08/98

VEN BS-5152 for model code 14

VEN BS-5153 for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 type Ducato 14

2.5 TDI 85/116 03/94->04/02

VEN BS-5153 for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 for model code 14

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 14

2.5 TDI 80/109 03/94->04/02

VEN BS-5153

VEN BS-5152 type ALTERNATIVE

VEN BS-5184 ->09/98

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/98; for model code 14

2.5 TDI 4x4 85/116 05/98->04/02

VEN BS-5152 type ALTERNATIVE; for model code
14

VEN BS-5153 for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.8 D 64/87 05/98->04/02

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; for model code 14

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; for model code 18

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 14

2.8 D 4x4 64/87 08/98->04/02 VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; for model code 14 DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 14
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2.8 JTD 94/128 11/00->04/02

VEN BS-5152 type Ducato 10; type Ducato 18

VEN BS-5153 for light alloy rims; type Ducato 10;
type Ducato 18

SOL BS-5166 for steel rims

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 4x4 94/128 11/00->04/02 VEN BS-5153 12/01->; for model code 18

SOL BS-5166 12/01->; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 12/01->; for model code 18

2.8 TDI 90/122 10/97->04/02

VEN BS-5152 05/98->; ->11/01; for model code 10

VEN BS-5153 05/98->; ->11/01; for model code 18

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 05/98->; ->08/01; for model code 10

2.8 TDI 4x4 90/122 06/99->04/02

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; for model code 18

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; for model code 14

SOL BS-5166 09/01->; ->11/01; for model code 18

DRUM BS-5097 ->08/01; for model code 14

DUCATO Van (244_)

2.0 81/110 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 4x4 81/110 05/02->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 Bipower 81/110 11/02->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.0 JTD 62/84 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.3 JTD 81/110 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 94/128 12/01->12/11

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5153 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD 4x4 94/128 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 JTD Power 107/146 04/04->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

2.8 TD 90/122 12/01->07/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5152 payload 1100 kg; payload 1500 kg;
not for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097

DUCATO Van (250_)

100 Multijet 2,2 D 74/100 07/06->

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

110 Multijet 2,3 D 82/111 05/14-> VEN BS-5152 for steel rims SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

110 Multijet 2,3 D 83/113 10/11-> VEN BS-5152 for steel rims SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims

115 Multijet 2,0 D 85/116 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg
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120 Multijet 2,3 D 88/120 07/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5166 for steel rims; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

DRUM BS-5097 made in RUS

130 Multijet 2,3 D 96/131 08/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

140 Multijet 2,3 D 103/140 05/19->

VEN BS-5866 equipm. var. LL1; 9AT

VEN BS-5152 6MT

SOL BS-5109 + standard susp.; for light alloy
rims

140 Natural Power 100/136 04/09->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

150 Multijet 2,3 D 109/148 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

150 Multijet 2,3 D 110/150 12/15->

VEN BS-5866 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 type 30; type 33

VEN BS-6290

150 Multijet 3,0 D 107/146 04/10->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

160 Multijet 2,3 D 118/160 05/19->

VEN BS-5866 equipm. var. LL1; 9AT

VEN BS-5152 6MT

SOL BS-5109 + standard susp.; for light alloy
rims

160 Multijet 3,0 D 116/158 07/06->

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5152 ->05/11; type 33

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

160 Multijet 3,0 D 115/156 07/06->12/11

VEN BS-5866

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

VEN BS-5153 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 + standard susp.

SOL BS-5111

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; + standard
susp.

180 Multijet 2,3 D 130/177 12/15->

VEN BS-5866 prod.#2018->; equipm. var. LL1; +
heavy duty susp.; 9AT

VEN BS-5152 for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 for light alloy rims; equipm. var.
LL0

VEN BS-6290
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180 Multijet 3,0 D 130/177 06/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; + standard susp.; for
light alloy rims

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 01/14->; GW vc 4000 kg

DUCATO Van (280_)

1.8 49/67 01/82->10/88 DRUM BS-5097 ->05/86; for model code 10

1.8 51/69 07/82->12/88 DRUM BS-5097

1.9 TD 60/82 03/89->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 10

2.0 58/79 01/82->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 ->05/86; for model code 15

2.0 62/84 03/89->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 18

2.0 55/75 07/85->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.4 D 53/72 01/82->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10; for model code
14; for model code 18

2.5 D 55/75 01/82->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 55/75 09/86->05/90 DRUM BS-5097 type Ducato 10

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 03/89->08/90 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 14

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 09/86->05/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 4x4 53/72 09/86->10/87 DRUM BS-5097

DUCATO Van (290_)

1.9 D 52/71 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 10

1.9 TD 60/82 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 06/90->; for model code 10

2.0 63/86 06/90->05/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 for model code 14

2.5 TD 70/95 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"; for model code 18

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 07/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 08/92->; for model code 14

ELBA (146_)

1.4 49/67 10/93->02/95 DRUM BS-5573

1.6 69/94 01/94->12/96 DRUM BS-5573

FIORINO Box Body/MPV (146_)

1.7 TD 46/63 11/96->05/00 DRUM BS-5573

65 1.7 TD 46/63 01/97->05/01 DRUM BS-5573

70 1.3 49/67 01/88->12/94 DRUM BS-5573 11/92->

70 i.e. 1.4 49/67 05/94->05/01 DRUM BS-5573

75 i.e. 1.6 55/75 10/93->05/01 DRUM BS-5573

FIORINO Box Body/MPV (225_)

1.3 D Multijet 59/80 03/15-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet 70/95 07/09-> VEN BS-5011 10/09-> DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet (225BXD1A,
225BXB1A, 225BXB11) 55/75 11/07-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 (225AXA1A, 225BXA1A) 57/78 10/09-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 (225BXA1A, 225BXF1A) 54/73 11/07-> VEN BS-5086
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1.4 Natural Power (225BXC1A,
225AXC1A) 57/78 06/08-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

FIORINO Pick up (146_)

1.3 49/67 01/88->12/94 DRUM BS-5573 11/92->

1.4 49/67 05/94->05/01 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 52/71 10/93->10/96 DRUM BS-5573

1.6 55/75 01/94->05/01 DRUM BS-5573

1.7 D 42/57 10/93->10/99 DRUM BS-5573

1.7 TD 46/63 01/97->05/01 DRUM BS-5573

FREEMONT (345_)

2.0 JTD 120/163 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5505B 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5505 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5900

VEN BS-5934 01/12->

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BRE; equipm. var. BR1

2.0 JTD 103/140 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5505B 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5505 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5900

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1; equipm. var. BRE

2.0 JTD 125/170 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5900 01/14->; Equipment Code: BR1

VEN BS-5934 01/12->

VEN BS-5505 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5505B 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-5492 ->12/13; brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1; equipm. var. BRE

2.0 JTD 100/136 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5505 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5505B 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5900

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BRE; equipm. var. BR1

2.0 JTD 4x4 120/163 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5934 01/12->

VEN BS-5900

VEN BS-5505 equipm. var. MODSER3450;
01/12->; equipm. var. BRF

VEN BS-5505B equipm. var. MODSER3450;
01/12->; equipm. var. BRF

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BRE

2.0 JTD 4x4 125/170 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5505B 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5505 01/12->; brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5934 01/12->

VEN BS-5900

SOL BS-5492 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1; equipm. var. BRE

2.4 125/170 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5505 brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5505B brake sys. BRF

VEN BS-5900

SOL BS-5492 + ABS

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1; equipm. var. BRE

3.6 4x4 206/280 08/11->12/15

VEN BS-5934 01/12->

VEN BS-5900

VEN BS-5505 equipm. var. MODSER3450;
01/12->; equipm. var. BRF

VEN BS-5505B equipm. var. MODSER3450;
01/12->; equipm. var. BRF

SOL BS-5492 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-6564 equipm. var. BR1; equipm. var. BRE
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FULLBACK Pickup (502_, 503_)

2.4 D (KT0T) 113/154 04/16-> DRUM BS-5272 + heightened susp.

2.4 D 4x4 (KT0T) 113/154 04/16-> DRUM BS-5272

2.4 D 4x4 (KT0T) 133/181 04/16-> DRUM BS-5272

GRANDE PUNTO (199_)

1.2 51/69 09/10-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.2 48/65 10/05-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.3 D Multijet 62/84 04/10-> DRUM BS-5521 03/11->

1.3 D Multijet 51/69 07/08-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5481 11/09->

1.3 D Multijet 55/75 10/05->06/13 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet (199.AXD11,
199.AXD1A, 199.AXD1B,... 66/90 10/05->12/10 DRUM BS-5521 ->08/10

1.4 (199AXB11, 199AXB1A,
199BXB1A, 199AXL1A) 57/77 06/05->12/15 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (199AXB1A) 55/75 10/05->07/07 VEN BS-5000 for steel rims DRUM BS-5521

1.4 16V (199BXG1B, 199AXG1B) 70/95 10/05->08/11 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521 type 199AXC1A/199BXC1A

1.4 LPG 57/78 12/08-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 Natural Power 57/78 07/08-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

GRANDE PUNTO Van (199_)

1.3 JTD Multijet (199CXC1A) 55/75 02/06->06/13 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 JTD Multijet (199CXD1B) 66/90 02/06->08/10 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

IDEA (350_)

1.2 16V 59/80 01/04-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet 51/70 01/04-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet 70/95 05/08->12/12 VEN BS-5011 DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet 66/90 10/05-> VEN BS-5011 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 57/77 10/05-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 66/90 12/03-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 16V 70/95 01/04-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 LPG 57/78 03/09-> VEN BS-5086

1.6 D Multijet 88/120 05/08-> VEN BS-5011 DRUM BS-5573

1.9 JTD 74/101 01/04-> VEN BS-5011 DRUM BS-5573

IDEA Van (350_)

1.4 (350BXA1A) 70/95 10/04->12/12 VEN BS-5086

JTD Multijet (350BXG1A) 66/90 04/05->12/10 VEN BS-5011

MJTD (350BXD1A) 74/101 10/04->12/10 VEN BS-5011

LINEA (323_, 110_)
1.3 D Multijet (323AXB11,
323AXB1A) 66/90 06/07-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

1.3 JTD Multijet (323AXB1A) 63/86 10/06-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 57/77 06/07-> VEN BS-5086 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 T-Jet (323AXC1A) 88/120 05/07-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013
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1.6 D Multijet 77/105 06/09-> VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

MAREA (185_)

1.2 16V 60/82 10/98->05/02 SOL BS-5010 03/99->; ->08/00

1.4 80 12V 59/80 09/96->05/02 SOL BS-5010 ->02/99

1.6 100 16V 76/103 09/96->05/02

SOL BS-5010

VEN BS-5008 fully AT

1.6 100 16V Bipower 76/103 04/99->05/02

SOL BS-5010 ->08/00; MT

VEN BS-5008 ->08/00; fully AT

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 SX 72/98 09/00->08/02

SOL BS-5010

VEN BS-5008 countr. vers. TUR; type
ALTERNATIVE

1.8 115 16V 83/113 09/96->05/02 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573 03/99->; ->08/00

1.9 JTD 105 (185AXN1A) 77/105 12/98->12/02 VEN BS-5008

1.9 JTD 110 (185AXT1A) 81/110 09/00->08/02 VEN BS-5008

1.9 TD 100 (185AX_) 74/100 05/96->12/02 VEN BS-5008

1.9 TD 75 55/75 09/96->05/02 SOL BS-5010 ->08/00

2.0 150 20V 110/150 01/01->05/02 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

2.0 150 20V 108/147 09/96->04/99 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

2.0 155 20V 113/154 04/99->01/01 VEN BS-5011 ->08/00 SOL BS-5007 ->08/00

2.4 JTD 130 96/130 04/99->05/02 VEN BS-5011 ->08/00 SOL BS-5007 ->08/00

2.4 TD 125 91/125 09/96->04/99 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

MAREA Weekend (185_)

1.2 16V 60/82 10/98->05/02 VEN BS-5008 03/99->; ->08/00 DRUM BS-5573

1.4 80 12V 59/80 09/96->05/02 VEN BS-5008

1.6 76/103 09/00->08/02 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.6 100 16V 76/103 09/96->05/02 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.8 115 16V 83/113 09/96->05/02 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.9 JTD 105 (185BXN1A) 77/105 12/98->12/02 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.9 JTD 110 (185BXT1A) 81/110 09/00->08/02 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.9 TD 100 (185BX_) 74/100 09/96->06/03 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.9 TD 75 55/75 09/96->05/02 SOL BS-5010 ->08/00 DRUM BS-5573

2.0 150 20V 110/150 01/01->05/02 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

2.0 150 20V 108/147 09/96->04/99 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

2.0 155 20V 113/154 04/99->02/03 VEN BS-5011 ->08/00 SOL BS-5007 ->08/00

2.4 JTD 130 96/130 04/99->05/02 VEN BS-5011 ->08/00 SOL BS-5007 ->08/00

2.4 TD 125 91/125 09/96->04/99 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

MULTIPLA (186_)

1.6 (186AXC1A, 186BMC1A,
186BXC1A) 76/103 09/00->06/10

SOL BS-5013 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A) 76/103 04/99->06/10 DRUM BS-5573 ->08/00
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1.6 16V (186AGB1A) 70/95 04/02->06/10

SOL BS-5013

DRUM BS-5573 ->08/05; - ABS

1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A) 76/103 04/99->06/10

SOL BS-5013 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->03/02

1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A) 76/103 10/01->06/10

SOL BS-5013

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 16V Blupower (186AMA1A) 70/95 04/99->06/10 DRUM BS-5573 ->02/01

1.9 JTD (186AXE1A) 88/120 04/02->06/10

SOL BS-5013 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A) 77/105 04/99->06/10

SOL BS-5013 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->03/02

1.9 JTD 110 81/110 03/01->07/02

SOL BS-5013 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.9 JTD 115 85/115 07/02->06/10

SOL BS-5013 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

PALIO (178_, 171_, 371_)

1.0 45/61 04/96->10/03 VEN BS-6629

1.2 54/73 06/98->

VEN BS-5008 01/99->

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573

1.2 50/68 06/99->10/00 VEN BS-6629

1.2 44/60 07/97->08/02 VEN BS-6629

1.4 51/69 04/96->10/02

VEN BS-5008 01/99->; ->08/01

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573 07/97->; ->08/01

1.4 Cat 51/69 04/96->08/01

VEN BS-5008 01/99->

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573 07/97->

1.6 16V 74/100 04/96->10/02 VEN BS-5008 01/99->; ->08/01 DRUM BS-5573 07/97->; ->08/01

PALIO Weekend (178_, 173_, 373_, 374_, 171_)

1.2 54/73 04/96->02/04

VEN BS-5008 07/97->

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573

1.2 (178BXZ1A) 50/68 06/99->10/02 VEN BS-6629

1.2 (178DYA1A, 178DXS1A) 44/60 07/97->10/04

VEN BS-5008 + ABS

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573 + ABS

1.3 (178DYE1A, 178DYE1AAP,
178DYE1AAT) 59/80 09/01->10/04 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.6 16V 76/103 02/01->01/12 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.6 16V (178DXD1A) 74/100 06/96->02/01 VEN BS-5008 07/97-> DRUM BS-5573 07/97->

1.7 TD 51/70 04/96->03/01

VEN BS-5008 01/99->

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573
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1.9 D 46/63 03/01->

VEN BS-5008 + ABS

VEN BS-6629

DRUM BS-5573 + ABS

1.9 JTD 59/80 09/01-> VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

PANDA (169_)

1.1 (169.AXA1A) 40/54 09/03-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 (169.AXB11, 169.AXB1A) 44/60 09/03-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 4x4 (169.AXB2A) 44/60 10/04-> SOL BS-5007

1.2 4x4 (169AXF2A, 169AXF1A) 51/69 04/10->08/13 SOL BS-5007 equipm. var. DYNAMIC DRUM BS-5481

1.2 LPG (169.AXB1A) 44/60 04/09-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet (169.AXC1A) 51/70 09/03->

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (169.AXC2A) 51/70 10/04-> VEN BS-5086

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.3 JTD Multijet 4x4 (169AXG1A,
169AXG2A) 55/75 09/10->08/13

VEN BS-5086

VEN BS-5190

SOL BS-5300

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5129

1.4 (169AXE1B) 74/100 10/06-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

PANDA (312_, 319_)

0.9 (312PXG1A) 63/86 02/12-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 (312PXN1A, 312PXN11) 57/78 02/12-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 (312PXN1A, 312PXN11) 59/80 12/13-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 4x4 (312PXG1A) 63/86 09/12-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 for steel rims

0.9 4x4 (312PXR2B) 66/90 06/14-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

0.9 Natural Power (312PXG1A,
312PYC1A) 63/86 07/12-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 Natural Power (312PXN1A) 59/80 01/15-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 Natural Power (312PXN1A) 51/69 03/19-> VEN BS-5086

1.0 Mild Hybrid (312.PYD1B) 51/69 01/20-> VEN BS-5086

1.2 (312PXA1A) 51/69 02/12->

VEN BS-5086 Equipment Code: LL6; model year
2016->

SOL BS-5010

1.2 LPG (312PXA1A) 51/69 06/12-> VEN BS-5086 Equipment Code: LL6; model year
2016->

1.3 D Multijet (312PXL1A) 55/75 02/12-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet (312PXU1A,
312PXW1A) 70/95 04/15-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (312PXL1A) 55/75 06/12-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 - ESP

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (312PXS2A) 59/80 06/14-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (312PXU1A) 70/95 04/15-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 for steel rims

PANDA Hatchback Van (169_)

1.1 (169CXA1A) 40/54 09/04-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 LPG 44/60 04/09-> SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.3 D Multijet 55/75 01/06-> DRUM BS-5481
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1.3 D Multijet 4x4 51/70 10/04->12/06 DRUM BS-5481

1.4 Natural Power 57/78 10/09-> SOL BS-5007

PANDA VAN (312_, 519_)

0.9 (312.PXN1A) 59/80 11/13-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 4x4 (312CXG2B) 63/86 09/12-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 for steel rims

0.9 Natural Power (312DXG1A) 63/86 07/12-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 for steel rims

1.2 (312CXA1A, 312DXA1A) 51/69 02/12-> VEN BS-5086 equipm. var. LL6

1.3 D Multijet (312CXL1A,
312DXL1A) 55/75 02/12-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet (312PXS2A) 59/80 12/15-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (312CXL2A) 55/75 06/12-> VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 for steel rims

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (312PXS2A) 59/80 06/14-> VEN BS-5086

PUNTO (176_)

1.2 16V 63/86 04/97->09/99 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.4 GT Turbo (176AD_) 98/133 10/93->03/97 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.4 GT Turbo (176AS_) 96/131 09/96->07/99 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.6 65/88 01/94->04/97 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.7 D 42/57 04/94->09/97

SOL BS-5010 ->11/96

SOL BS-5007 12/96->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 + ABS

1.7 TD 52/71 01/94->09/99 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.7 TD 51/69 01/94->09/99 SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.7 TD (176AT) 46/63 09/96->09/99 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

55 1.1 40/54 09/93->09/99

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

60 1.2 43/58 01/94->09/99

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

DRUM BS-5481 + ABS

60 1.2 (176AP, 176AR, 176AQ,
176BB) 44/60 09/93->09/99

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

75 1.2 54/73 10/93->09/99

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

PUNTO (188_)
1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255,
.333, .353, .639,... 59/80 09/99->04/06 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150,
.230, .250) 44/60 09/99->12/10 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 Bipower (188BXA1A) 44/60 08/01->05/03 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 Natural Power 44/60 09/03->03/12 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481
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1.2 Natural Power (188BXA1A) 38/52 04/04->04/06 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.3 JTD 16V 51/70 06/03->03/12 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5481

1.4 70/95 09/03->03/12 VEN BS-5008

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) 96/130 09/99->03/12 VEN BS-5086 ->09/03 SOL BS-5007

1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251) 44/60 09/99->03/12 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.9 JTD 74/101 06/03->03/12 SOL BS-5007

1.9 JTD 63/86 10/01->03/12 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5481

1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337,
.357) 59/80 09/99->03/12 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5481

PUNTO (199_)

0.9 77/105 07/13-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018 DRUM BS-5521 ->model year 2018

0.9 74/101 12/13-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018 DRUM BS-5521 ->model year 2018

0.9 Bifuel 63/86 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

0.9 Twinair Turbo 63/86 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2017 DRUM BS-5521

1.2 (199AXZ1A, 199BXZ1A) 51/69 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018

DRUM BS-5521 ->model year 2018

DRUM BS-5561 ->model year 2018

1.2 (199AYL1A, 199BYL1A) 49/67 02/14-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018

DRUM BS-5521 ->model year 2018

DRUM BS-5561 ->model year 2018

1.3 D Multijet 55/75 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet 62/84 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2017 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet 70/95 03/12-> DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet 59/80 12/13-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 JTD Multijet (199.AYR1A,
199.BYR1A) 66/90 05/18-> DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (199AXB1A, 199BXB1A,
199BXB11, 199AXB11) 57/78 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018 DRUM BS-5521 ->model year 2018

1.4 (199AXH1A, 199BXH1A) 55/75 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 Bifuel 57/78 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 Multi Air 77/105 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2017 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 Natural Power 57/78 03/12-> VEN BS-5000 ->model year 2018 DRUM BS-5521 ->model year 2018

1.4 Turbo Multi Air 99/135 03/12-> DRUM BS-5521

PUNTO Convertible (176_)

60 1.2 43/58 04/94->06/00 SOL BS-5007 - ABS DRUM BS-5481 ->04/99

60 1.2 (176AR_, 176BR_) 44/60 05/95->06/00 SOL BS-5007 - ABS DRUM BS-5481

85 16V 1.2 63/86 04/97->06/00 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

90 1.6 65/88 04/94->04/97 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

PUNTO EVO (199_)

1.2 51/69 10/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.2 48/65 10/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.3 D Multijet 51/69 07/08->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521 10/09->

392



kW/HP Type Type

1.3 D Multijet 62/84 10/09->02/12 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet 70/95 10/09->02/12 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet (199AXC1A,
199BXC1A, 199AXT1A, 199BXT1A) 55/75 10/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 D Multijet (199AXD1B,
199AXD1A, 199BXD1B,
199BXD1A,...

66/90 10/09->02/12 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (199AXB1A) 57/77 10/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (199AXH1A) 55/75 07/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 16V 77/105 10/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 LPG 57/78 06/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 Natural Power 57/78 10/09->02/12 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

PUNTO Hatchback Van (188_)

1.2 60 44/60 02/00->10/09 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.3 JTD 51/69 06/03->10/05 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5481

1.9 D 60 44/60 02/00->10/09 SOL BS-5010 09/00-> DRUM BS-5481 09/00->

1.9 JTD 63/86 02/00->10/09 VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5481

PUNTO Van (176_)

1.1 40/54 04/96->02/00 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.7 D 42/57 04/96->02/00 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481 ->11/96

1.7 TD 52/71 04/96->02/00 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481 ->11/96

QUBO (225_)
1.3 D Multijet (225AXE1A,
225CXE1A, 225AXH1A, 225AXL1A,... 70/95 07/10-> VEN BS-5011 DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet (225AXG1A,
225CXG1A, 225AXG11, 225CXG11) 59/80 03/15->

VEN BS-5014 for incr. payload; for steel rims

VEN BS-5086 not for incr. payload; for steel rims

DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet (225CXB1A,
225AXB1A, 225CXB11, 225AXB11,... 55/75 02/08->

VEN BS-5086 for steel rims; not for incr. payload

VEN BS-5014 for steel rims; for incr. payload

DRUM BS-5573

1.4 (225AXA1A) 54/73 02/08-> VEN BS-5086 for steel rims

1.4 (225AXA1A, 225CXA1A) 57/78 10/09-> VEN BS-5086 for steel rims

1.4 Natural Power (225AXC1A) 57/78 10/09-> VEN BS-5086 for steel rims DRUM BS-5573

SCUDO Bus (220_)

1.6 58/79 02/96->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00

1.9 D 51/69 02/96->04/98 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 51/69 04/98->12/06 VEN BS-5841

1.9 TD 68/92 02/96->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00

1.9 TD Eco 66/90 02/96->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 16V 100/136 06/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 JTD 80/109 12/99->12/06 VEN BS-5841 09/00->

SCUDO Bus (270_, 272_)

1.6 D Multijet 66/90 01/07->03/16 SOL BS-6346 + ABS
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1.6 D Multijet 66/90 02/11->03/16 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 100/136 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 94/128 04/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 120/163 07/10->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

SCUDO Platform/Chassis (220_)

1.9 D 51/69 04/98->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 JTD 69/94 10/99->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 JTD 16V 80/109 05/99->12/06 VEN BS-5841

SCUDO Platform/Chassis (270_, 272_)

1.6 D Multijet 66/90 01/07->03/16 SOL BS-6346 + ABS

2.0 D Multijet 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 100/136 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

SCUDO Van (220_)

1.6 58/79 02/96->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00

1.9 D 51/69 02/96->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00

1.9 D 51/69 04/98->12/06 VEN BS-5841

1.9 TD 66/90 02/96->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00

1.9 TD 68/92 02/98->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00

2.0 100/136 05/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 JTD 69/94 10/99->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 JTD 80/109 12/02->12/06 VEN BS-5841

2.0 JTD 16V 80/109 05/99->12/06 VEN BS-5841

SCUDO Van (270_, 272_)

1.6 D Multijet 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346 + ABS

1.6 D Multijet 66/90 02/11->03/16 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 100/136 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 94/128 05/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 D Multijet 120/163 07/10->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

SEDICI (189_)

1.6 16V 88/120 06/06->10/14 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854 07/09->

1.6 16V 79/107 06/06->10/14 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.6 16V 4x4 88/120 06/06->10/14 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.6 16V 4x4 79/107 06/06->10/14 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.9 D Multijet 88/120 06/06->10/11 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.9 D Multijet 4x4 88/120 06/06->10/11 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

2.0 D Multijet 99/135 06/06->10/14 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

2.0 D Multijet 4x4 99/135 06/06->10/14 VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854
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SEICENTO / 600 (187_)

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A) 29/39 11/97->12/08 SOL BS-5007

1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A,
187AXC1A02) 40/54 01/98->01/10 SOL BS-5007

Elektra (187AEA1A, 187BEA1A) 30/41 01/99->01/05 SOL BS-5007

STILO (192_)

1.2 16V (192_XA1B) 59/80 02/02->11/06 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.4 16V 66/90 03/05->11/06 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.4 16V (192AXH1B, 192BXH1B) 70/95 10/03->12/06 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.6 16V 77/105 05/05->11/06 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.6 16V (192_XB1A) 76/103 10/01->11/06 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5013

1.8 16V (192AXC1A, 192BXC1A) 98/133 10/01->04/07 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet 88/120 09/05->11/06 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet 110/150 09/05->11/06 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet 74/100 09/05->11/06 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD 103/140 01/04->11/06 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD 93/126 09/03->11/06 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (192_XE1A) 85/115 10/01->11/06 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (192_XF1A) 59/80 02/02->11/06 VEN BS-5011 ->08/05 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (192AXS1B, 192BXS1B) 66/90 09/04->11/06 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 20V (192_XD1A, 192AXD12) 125/170 10/01->04/07 SOL BS-5013

STILO Multi Wagon (192_)

1.4 16V 70/95 01/04->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.4 16V 66/90 03/05->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 16V 76/103 01/03->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 16V 77/105 03/05->12/07 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.8 16V 98/133 01/03->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet 88/120 09/05->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet 74/100 09/05->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet (192DXT1B) 110/150 09/05->08/08 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD 59/80 01/03->08/08 VEN BS-5011 ->08/05 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD 85/115 01/03->08/08 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD 103/140 01/04->08/08 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD 93/126 09/03->08/08 SOL BS-5013

STILO VAN (192_)

1.4 (192DXH1B) 70/95 01/04->08/08 VEN BS-5011

1.6 (192DXR1A) 77/105 04/05->08/08 VEN BS-5011

STRADA Pickup (178_, 278_)

1.2 44/60 04/03-> VEN BS-5008 ->10/05 DRUM BS-5573 ->10/05

1.2 54/73 06/99->12/06 VEN BS-5008 02/00->; ->05/01 DRUM BS-5573 02/00->; ->05/01
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1.3 D Multijet 62/85 05/06-> VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet (278AYR1A) 70/95 10/10-> VEN BS-5008 DRUM BS-5573

1.7 TD 51/69 06/99->12/06 VEN BS-5008 02/00->; ->05/01 DRUM BS-5573 02/00->; ->05/01

1.9 D 46/63 12/00-> VEN BS-5008 06/01-> DRUM BS-5573 06/01->

1.9 JTD 59/80 04/03-> VEN BS-5008 ->08/05 DRUM BS-5573 ->08/05

TALENTO Bus (290_)

1.9 D (290UEHK) 52/71 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 09/89->

2.0 (290UEH4) 55/75 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 09/89->

TALENTO Bus (296_)

1.6 D 70/95 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 92/125 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 107/145 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 88/120 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 107/145 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

TALENTO Platform/Chassis (290_)

1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK) 52/71 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 09/89->

2.0 (290UA4) 55/75 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 09/89->

TALENTO Platform/Chassis (296_)

1.6 D 92/125 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 107/145 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 107/145 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 125/170 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

TALENTO Van (290_)

1.9 D (290UK) 52/71 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 09/89->

2.0 (290U4) 55/75 03/89->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 09/89->

TALENTO Van (296_)

1.6 D 85/115 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 70/95 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 89/121 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 92/125 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 D 107/145 06/16-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 88/120 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 107/145 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 EcoJet 125/170 07/19-> SOL BS-6297

TEMPRA (159_)

1.4 i.e. (159.AA) 57/78 03/91->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS; fully AT

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS; MT
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1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) 51/69 04/90->08/96

SOL BS-5007 MT; + ABS

SOL BS-5010 MT; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 MT; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

DRUM BS-5573 ->06/93; fully AT

1.6 (159.AD) 63/86 03/90->04/94 SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 fully AT

DRUM BS-5481

1.6 (159AS, 159AT) 51/69 04/90->07/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS; fully AT

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS; MT

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) 57/78 06/90->07/92

SOL BS-5007

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

DRUM BS-5573 semi-AT

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) 66/90 06/94->08/96

SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS; fully AT

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS; MT

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) 63/87 06/94->08/96 SOL BS-5010 semi-AT; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS; MT

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS; fully AT

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) 55/75 06/92->08/96

SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 - ABS; MT

DRUM BS-5573 07/93->; fully AT

DRUM BS-5481 07/93->; MT

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 77/105 03/92->08/96 SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) 76/103 09/93->08/96 SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) 66/90 09/93->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. (159.BY) 74/101 10/94->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 TD (159.AQ) 59/80 07/92->08/96

SOL BS-5010 ->06/93

VEN BS-5008 ->06/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 ->06/93; + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->06/93

1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU, 159.AI,
159.BI) 66/90 05/90->08/96

VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5010 ->06/93

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->06/93

DRUM BS-5481 07/93->; - ABS

2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 83/113 10/90->09/96 VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->06/93

TEMPRA S.W. (159_)

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) 51/69 10/92->08/96 SOL BS-5010 07/93->; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 07/93->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 07/93->
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1.6 51/69 07/93->07/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.6 63/86 12/90->04/93 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) 57/78 10/90->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.6 i.e. (159.AJ) 66/90 06/94->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) 55/75 10/92->08/96 SOL BS-5010 07/93->; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 07/93->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. (159.AM) 81/110 03/90->08/96 VEN BS-5008 04/91->; ->06/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 04/91->; ->06/93; + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 04/91->; ->06/93

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) 77/105 03/92->12/93 VEN BS-5008

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) 76/103 09/93->08/96 VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) 66/90 09/93->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. (159.BY) 74/101 10/94->08/96 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.9 TD (159.AI, 159.BI, 159.CU,
159.AU) 66/90 07/91->02/95

SOL BS-5010 ->06/93

VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->06/93

1.9 TD (159.AQ) 59/80 03/92->06/93

VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

2.0 i.e. (159.AP) 83/113 01/91->03/95 VEN BS-5008

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) 83/113 03/92->03/95 VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->06/93

TEMPRA S.W. (159_)

1.6 (159AE) 57/77 04/91->06/93 SOL BS-5010

TIPO (160_)

1.1 (160.AA) 41/56 01/88->10/91 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481

1.4 (160.AC) 52/71 07/87->12/89 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 fully AT; - ABS

DRUM BS-5481 MT; - ABS

1.4 i.e. 57/78 05/89->04/95

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS
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1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA) 51/70 05/89->04/95 SOL BS-5010 MT; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 MT; + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->10/92; fully AT

DRUM BS-5481

1.6 58/79 03/88->10/92

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.6 (160.AE) 61/83 01/88->10/91 SOL BS-5010 fully AT

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 fully AT

DRUM BS-5481

1.6 i.e. 66/90 02/88->05/91

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010

DRUM BS-5481

1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB) 55/75 10/92->04/95

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010 fully AT

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS

1.6 i.e. (160.AF) 57/78 07/90->01/93

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 11/92->; MT

SOL BS-5007 11/92->; MT

DRUM BS-5481

DRUM BS-5573 fully AT

1.7 D (160.AG) 43/58 01/88->10/94 SOL BS-5010 11/92->; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 11/92->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 06/88->

1.8 i.e 71/97 03/93->04/95 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. 66/90 09/93->04/95 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e. 81/110 10/90->06/93 SOL BS-5010 ->10/92; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 ->10/92; + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 ->10/92

1.8 i.e. (160.AY) 77/105 10/90->06/93

VEN BS-5008 11/92->

SOL BS-5010 ->10/92; + ABS

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573 ->10/92

1.8 i.e. (160.ED) 76/103 04/93->04/95 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.8 i.e. (160.EQ, 160.AM) 74/101 10/94->10/95 SOL BS-5010

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.8 i.e.16V Sport 100/136 11/89->06/92 VEN BS-5008 04/90-> SOL BS-5007 04/90->

1.9 TD (160.AW) 59/80 03/92->06/93

SOL BS-5010 - ABS

VEN BS-5008 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS

1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL, 160.AQ,
160.EI, 160.AR) 66/90 09/90->04/95 SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573

2.0 16V (160.AV) 107/146 07/91->04/95 SOL BS-5007 11/91->; ->10/92

2.0 i.e. (160.AJ, 1607571) 80/109 06/90->03/92 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ) 83/113 03/90->04/95 VEN BS-5008 ->10/92 SOL BS-5007 ->10/92

2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF) 102/139 03/93->04/95 SOL BS-5007
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TIPO Estate (356_, 357_)

1.3 D (356WXH1A) 70/95 03/16-> VEN BS-5014

1.4 (356WXA1B) 70/95 03/16->10/20 VEN BS-5014

1.6 (356WXE11) 81/110 07/16->10/20 VEN BS-5014

1.6 D (356WXG1B) 88/120 03/16->10/20 VEN BS-5014

TIPO Hatchback (356_, 357_)

1.3 D (356HXH1A) 70/95 03/16-> VEN BS-5014

1.4 (356HXA1B) 70/95 03/16-> VEN BS-5014

1.4 (356HXF1B) 88/120 03/16->10/20 VEN BS-5014 model year 2020->

1.6 (356HXE11) 81/110 07/16->10/20 VEN BS-5014

1.6 D (356HXG1B, 356HXG11) 88/120 03/16->10/20 VEN BS-5014

TIPO Saloon (356_, 357_)
1.3 D (356SXB1A, 356SXH1A,
356SXD1A) 70/95 10/15->10/20 VEN BS-5014

1.4 (356SXA1B) 70/95 10/15-> VEN BS-5014

1.6 (356SXE11) 81/110 10/15->10/20 VEN BS-5014

1.6 D (356SXG1B) 88/120 10/15->10/20 VEN BS-5014

ULYSSE (179_)

2.0 (179BXA11, 179BXA1A) 100/136 08/02->06/11 SOL BS-5938

2.0 D Multijet 88/120 05/06->06/11 SOL BS-5938

2.0 D Multijet 100/136 05/06->06/11 SOL BS-5938

2.0 JTD 79/107 05/03->08/06 SOL BS-5938

2.0 JTD 80/109 08/02->08/06 SOL BS-5938

2.2 D Multijet 125/170 03/08->06/11 SOL BS-5938

2.2 JTD 120/163 03/08->06/11 SOL BS-5938

2.2 JTD 94/128 08/02->08/06 SOL BS-5938

3.0 150/204 08/02->06/11 SOL BS-5938 ->09/05

ULYSSE (220_)

1.8 (220.BB5) 73/99 05/97->08/02 VEN BS-5841 ->08/00; + ABS

2.0 16V (220AQ5) 100/136 09/00->08/02 SOL BS-5938 06/02->

UNO (146_, 158_)

1.6 65/88 12/89->04/93

DRUM BS-5481 ->09/92; MT

DRUM BS-5573 ->09/92; fully AT

1.6 R 66/90 05/93->12/95 DRUM BS-5481 ->09/94; - ABS

70 S 1.4 52/71 10/88->06/06 SOL BS-5010 fully AT

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5573 - ABS; fully AT

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS; MT

FORD

CAPRI I (ECJ)

1300 39/53 01/71->12/72 DRUM BS-5564
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1300 39/54 01/71->12/73 DRUM BS-5564

1300 43/59 01/73->12/73 DRUM BS-5564

1300 40/55 10/72->12/73 DRUM BS-5564

1300 37/50 12/68->12/72 DRUM BS-5564

1500 44/60 12/68->02/74 DRUM BS-5564

1500 48/65 12/68->02/74 DRUM BS-5564

1700 55/75 12/68->08/72 DRUM BS-5564

3000 103/140 08/72->02/74 DRUM BS-5555 01/74->

CAPRI II (GECP)

1.3 40/54 02/74->08/77 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 42/57 02/74->08/77 DRUM BS-5564

3.0 101/138 02/74->12/77 DRUM BS-5555

CAPRI III (GECP)

1.3 40/54 01/78->06/85 DRUM BS-5564 ->12/83

1.6 54/73 01/78->04/87 DRUM BS-5564

2.8 i Turbo 138/188 01/82->04/87 DRUM BS-5555

2.8 Super Injection 118/160 01/81->04/87 DRUM BS-5555

3.0 101/138 01/78->12/81 DRUM BS-5555

C-MAX (DM2)

1.6 74/100 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

1.6 TDCi 74/101 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.6 TDCi 66/90 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.6 TDCi 80/109 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

1.8 90/122 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

1.8 92/125 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.8 Flexifuel 92/125 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

1.8 TDCi 85/115 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 107/145 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 CNG 107/145 04/09->09/10

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265
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2.0 LPG 107/145 06/08->09/10

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 TDCi 98/133 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 TDCi 100/136 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 TDCi 81/110 02/08->09/10

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

C-MAX II (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU)

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 10/12->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 10/12->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.5 TDCi 70/95 03/15->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.5 TDCi 88/120 03/15->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.5 TDCi ECOnetic 77/105 03/15->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.6 EcoBoost 134/182 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.6 Flexifuel 88/120 02/11->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 LPG 88/120 02/12->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 LPG 86/117 02/12->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 TDCi 70/95 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 TDCi 85/115 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 88/120 02/12->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 92/125 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 77/105 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 63/85 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 85/115 02/11->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 110/150 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077
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2.0 TDCi 125/170 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 103/140 04/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 120/163 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

C-MAX II Van

1.6 EcoBoost 134/182 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

COUGAR (EC_)

2.0 16V 96/131 08/98->12/01 VEN BS-5057 ->08/01 VEN BS-5058 ->08/01

2.5 ST 200 151/205 01/00->12/01 VEN BS-6238 ->08/01 VEN BS-5058 ->08/01

2.5 V6 24V 125/170 06/00->12/01 VEN BS-6238 ->08/01 VEN BS-5058 ->08/01

2.5 V6 24V 125/170 08/98->12/01 VEN BS-6238 ->08/01 VEN BS-5058 ->08/01

COURIER Pickup

1.8 D 44/60 06/99->02/02 VEN BS-5021

ECOSPORT

1.0 EcoBoost 103/140 03/16-> VEN BS-6000

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 10/13-> VEN BS-6000

1.5 EcoBlue TDCi 70/95 05/15-> VEN BS-6000

1.5 TDCi 66/90 10/13-> VEN BS-6000

1.5 Ti 82/112 10/13-> VEN BS-6000

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL)

1.6 16V 66/90 10/98->07/00 VEN BS-5021

1.8 TD 66/90 10/98->07/00 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL)

1.6 16V 66/90 02/99->07/00 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 02/99->07/00 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571

ESCORT I (AFH, ATH)

1100 32/45 01/68->12/74 DRUM BS-5564 DRUM BS-5564

1100 29/40 06/68->06/71 DRUM BS-5564 DRUM BS-5564

1100 33/45 06/68->06/71 DRUM BS-5564 DRUM BS-5564

1100 35/48 06/70->02/76 DRUM BS-5564 ->11/74 DRUM BS-5564 ->11/74

1300 42/57 06/70->02/76 DRUM BS-5564 ->11/74 DRUM BS-5564 ->11/74

1300 53/72 06/70->02/76 DRUM BS-5564 12/74->

1300 40/54 09/73->02/76 DRUM BS-5564 12/74->

1300 GT 47/64 06/68->06/71 DRUM BS-5564 08/69->

ESCORT I Turnier (ADH)

1100 29/40 06/68->06/71 DRUM BS-5564 DRUM BS-5564
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1100 35/48 06/70->02/76 DRUM BS-5564 ->11/74 DRUM BS-5564 ->11/74

1100 32/44 06/70->02/76 DRUM BS-5564

1300 42/57 06/70->02/76 DRUM BS-5564

ESCORT II (ATH)

1.1 34/46 06/75->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.1 32/45 12/74->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.1 35/48 12/74->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 44/60 03/79->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 40/54 12/74->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 42/57 12/74->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 51/70 12/74->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 RS 62/84 12/74->08/80 SOL BS-6565

ESCORT II Turnier

1.1 32/44 04/75->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.1 35/48 04/75->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 42/57 04/75->08/80 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 (BADR) 40/54 08/76->07/81 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564 ->08/80

1.3 (CADR) 40/54 04/75->01/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

ESCORT III (GAA)

1.1 37/50 08/83->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.1 40/55 09/80->08/83 DRUM BS-5576

1.1 43/59 09/80->08/83 DRUM BS-5576

1.3 51/69 09/80->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 58/79 09/80->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 71/97 09/80->10/82 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 D 40/54 02/84->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 i (GAA) 66/90 07/85->12/85 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 RS Turbo 97/132 11/84->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 XR3i 77/105 10/82->12/85 DRUM BS-5564

RS 1600i 85/115 05/82->12/85 VEN BS-5037

ESCORT III Convertible (ALD)

1.3 51/69 09/83->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 58/79 09/83->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 i 77/105 09/83->12/85 DRUM BS-5564

ESCORT III Express (AVA)

1.1 37/50 03/81->02/86 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 61/84 03/81->02/86 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 D 40/54 02/84->02/86 DRUM BS-5564
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ESCORT III Turnier (AWA)

1.1 37/50 08/83->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.1 40/54 09/80->08/83

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 type 35

1.3 51/69 03/81->12/85 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 58/79 09/80->12/85

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 type 55

1.6 D 40/54 02/84->12/85

DRUM BS-5564 type 60

DRUM BS-5576

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)

1.1 37/50 12/85->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.3 44/60 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.3 (GAF) 46/63 07/88->10/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.4 54/73 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.4 55/75 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 65/88 04/89->07/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 D 40/54 01/86->01/89 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 i 66/90 01/86->05/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 i 75/102 08/89->07/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 Turbo RS 97/132 01/86->07/90 VEN BS-6023 DRUM BS-5576 ->02/86

1.6 XR3i 77/105 01/86->08/89 DRUM BS-5564

1.8 D 44/60 01/89->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF)

1.4 55/75 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.4 54/73 02/87->07/90 VEN BS-5037 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 i 66/90 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 i 75/102 08/89->07/90 VEN BS-5037 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 XR3i 77/105 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564 ->02/86

ESCORT IV Express (AVF)

1.1 37/50 05/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.3 44/60 02/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564 ->08/88; + ABS; type 55; type
Express 35; type Express 55

1.3 46/63 07/88->07/90 DRUM BS-5564 ->08/88; + ABS; type Express 35;
type Express 55

1.4 i 54/73 02/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564 09/88->; type Express 35; type
Express 55

1.6 D 40/54 02/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564 ->08/88; + ABS; type 35; type
Express 35; type Express 55

1.8 D 44/60 07/88->07/90 DRUM BS-5564 type 35; type 55

ESCORT IV Turnier (AWF, AVF)

1.1 37/50 10/85->09/90 DRUM BS-5576 03/86->

1.3 44/60 01/86->07/90

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 ->08/88; + ABS; type 55
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1.4 54/73 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.4 55/75 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 D 40/54 01/86->01/89

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 ->08/88; + ABS; type 35; type 55

1.6 i 66/90 01/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.8 D 44/60 01/89->07/90

DRUM BS-5564 type 35; type 55

DRUM BS-5576

ESCORT V (AAL, ABL)

1.3 44/60 07/90->01/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.4 52/71 07/90->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 55/75 09/90->12/94 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 77/105 07/90->08/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 66/90 07/90->08/92 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/94->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 16V 66/90 09/92->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 16V XR3i 77/105 02/92->01/95 VEN BS-5021

1.8 D 44/60 07/90->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 02/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 77/105 08/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL)

1.4 52/71 07/90->04/94 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 i 55/75 07/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 77/105 07/90->08/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 16V XR3i 66/90 12/92->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 16V 65/88 02/94->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 16V XR3i 77/105 02/92->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 16V XR3i 96/130 02/92->01/95 DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; + off-road susp.

ESCORT V Express (AVF)

1.3 46/63 07/90->12/94

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.4 52/71 07/90->12/94 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 D 44/60 07/90->12/94 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

ESCORT V Saloon (AFL)

1.3 44/60 08/93->01/95

SOL BS-5924

VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 55/75 08/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 DRUM BS-5986

1.4 52/71 08/93->04/94 VEN BS-5021 DRUM BS-5986
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1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/94->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 16V 66/90 08/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 D 44/60 08/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 i 16V 77/105 08/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 08/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021

ESCORT V Turnier (ANL)

1.3 44/60 09/91->01/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 55/75 01/94->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 52/71 07/90->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 77/105 07/90->09/92 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 66/90 07/90->08/92 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/94->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 16V 66/90 09/92->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 16V 77/105 02/92->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.8 D 44/60 07/90->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 02/93->01/95 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

ESCORT VI (GAL, AAL, ABL)

1.3 44/60 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 55/75 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.6 16V 66/90 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021

1.6 16V 4x4 66/90 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5571 ->07/95; - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->12/96

1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/95->08/95 VEN BS-5021

1.8 16V 77/105 01/95->08/95 VEN BS-5021 - ABS

1.8 16V (EDA, EHC) 85/115 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021

1.8 D 44/60 01/95->12/96 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS; ->07/95

DRUM BS-5571

1.8 TD 66/90 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986

1.8 Turbo D 51/70 12/95->10/98 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 04/96->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 04/96->

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL)

1.4 55/75 02/95->08/98 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 16V XR3i 65/88 02/95->12/96 VEN BS-5021 DRUM BS-5986

1.6 16V XR3i 66/90 02/95->09/99 VEN BS-5021 DRUM BS-5986 ->12/96
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1.8 16V XR3i 77/105 02/95->08/98 VEN BS-5021 Brake Size: 15"; + ABS

1.8 16V XR3i 85/115 10/95->08/98 VEN BS-5021

1.8 TD 66/90 09/95->08/98 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->06/97

1.8 Turbo D 51/70 10/96->08/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986

ESCORT VI Estate Van (AVL)

1.3 44/60 01/95->08/97 VEN BS-5021

1.4 54/73 01/95->08/00 VEN BS-5021 type 55

1.8 D 44/60 01/95->08/00 VEN BS-5021 type 55; type 75

1.8 Turbo D 51/70 12/95->06/01 VEN BS-5021 ->08/00; type 55; type 75

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL, AFL)

1.3 44/60 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986 ->09/97

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.4 55/75 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.4 54/73 01/95->12/96 VEN BS-5021 DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 i 16V 66/90 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/95->08/95 VEN BS-5021

1.8 16V 77/105 01/95->08/95 VEN BS-5021 Brake Size: 14"; - ABS

1.8 D 44/60 01/95->12/96 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5571

DRUM BS-5986

1.8 TD 66/90 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

1.8 Turbo D 51/70 12/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986 04/96->

DRUM BS-5571 04/96->; + ABS

ESCORT VI Turnier (GAL, ANL)

1.3 44/60 01/95->01/99 VEN BS-5021 ->09/97

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 55/75 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 54/73 01/95->12/96 VEN BS-5021 DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 16V 66/90 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/95->08/95 VEN BS-5021

1.8 16V 85/115 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021 - ABS

1.8 16V 77/105 01/95->08/95 VEN BS-5021 Brake Size: 14"; - ABS

1.8 D 44/60 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5571

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS; ->07/97
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1.8 TD 66/90 01/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021 type 55; type 75; type Escort
Nomade

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS; type Escort Nomade;
07/97->

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS; ->06/97; type Escort
Nomade

1.8 Turbo D 51/70 12/95->02/99 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

FIESTA Box Body/MPV (F3L, F5L)

1.3 44/60 09/91->02/96

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS; type Fiesta Van

1.8 D 44/60 09/91->02/96

SOL BS-5924

VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5986

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

FIESTA Box Body/MPV (J5_, J3_)

1.3 44/60 02/96->08/03

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->; ->04/02; + ABS

VEN BS-5222 03/00->; ->04/02; + ABS

SOL BS-5072 ->01/00; - ABS

VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 ->01/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->01/00; - ABS

1.4 i 66/90 04/96->10/99

VEN BS-5021

SOL BS-5072 02/98->

VEN BS-5222 09/99->; + ABS

VEN BS-5222B 09/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5571 02/98->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 02/98->

1.8 D 44/60 02/96->04/02

VEN BS-5021 - ABS

SOL BS-5072 ->02/00; - ABS

VEN BS-5222 03/00->; + ABS

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->02/00; - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00; + ABS

1.8 DI 55/75 09/00->08/03 VEN BS-5021

FIESTA Hatchback Van (FVD)

1.8 D (FVJ) 44/60 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 10/89->

VEN BS-5021 10/89->

DRUM BS-5986 10/89->

FIESTA Hatchback Van (JV_)

1.4 66/90 08/98->04/02

VEN BS-5222 09/99->; + ABS

VEN BS-5222B 09/99->; + ABS

VEN BS-5021 ->08/99; + ABS

SOL BS-5072 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571

DRUM BS-5986

D 1.8 44/60 05/98->04/02

VEN BS-5021 ->12/01

SOL BS-5072 ->02/00

VEN BS-5222 03/00->; + ABS; type Fiesta Van

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->; + ABS; type Fiesta Van

DRUM BS-5986 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5571 ->01/00; + ABS

TD 1.8 55/75 03/00->08/03

VEN BS-5222 + ABS

VEN BS-5222B + ABS

VEN BS-5021 - ABS

DRUM BS-5576 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5132 + ABS
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FIESTA III (GFJ)

1.0 33/45 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 10/89->

VEN BS-5021 10/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 10/89->

1.1 40/55 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.1 37/50 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.3 44/60 03/89->12/92

SOL BS-5924

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.3 44/60 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.3 Cat 44/60 05/91->01/97

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 54/73 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.4 52/71 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

1.6 65/88 01/89->01/94 VEN BS-5021 10/89->; ->12/92

1.6 66/90 03/89->12/92 VEN BS-5021

1.6 i 16V 65/88 01/94->12/95 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571

DRUM BS-5986

1.6 Turbo (FBJT) 96/131 03/90->10/92 VEN BS-5021

1.6 XR2i 76/103 03/89->03/93 VEN BS-5021

1.8 16V 77/105 02/92->12/95 VEN BS-5021

1.8 D 44/60 03/89->12/95

SOL BS-5924 - ABS; ->09/91

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

SOL BS-5072 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.8 XR2i 16V 96/130 02/92->12/95 VEN BS-5021 01/93-> DRUM BS-5986 01/93->

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

1.0 i 38/52 04/96->09/99

VEN BS-5021

SOL BS-5072

DRUM BS-5571

DRUM BS-5986

1.0 i 48/65 09/99->01/02

SOL BS-5072 ->01/00; + ABS

VEN BS-5021 02/00->

VEN BS-5222 02/00->; + ABS

VEN BS-5222B 02/00->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5571 ->01/00; + ABS
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1.25 i 16V 55/75 08/95->01/02

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->

VEN BS-5222 03/00->

VEN BS-5021 fully AT; ->02/00

SOL BS-5072 MT; ->02/00

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS; ->02/00

DRUM BS-5571 + ABS; ->02/00

1.3 i 37/50 08/95->01/02

VEN BS-5021 03/00->

SOL BS-5072 ->02/00

DRUM BS-5986 03/00->

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00

1.3 i 44/60 08/95->01/02

SOL BS-5072 ->02/00

VEN BS-5021 03/00->; - ABS

VEN BS-5222 03/00->

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00

DRUM BS-5576 03/00->

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5132 03/00->

1.4 i 16V 66/90 04/96->01/02

VEN BS-5021 ->02/00; + ABS

SOL BS-5072 ->02/00; - ABS

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->

VEN BS-5222 03/00->

DRUM BS-5571 ->01/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->01/00

1.6 16V Sport 76/103 02/00->01/02

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571

1.8 D 44/60 08/95->04/00

SOL BS-5072

VEN BS-5021

VEN BS-5222 02/00->; + ABS

VEN BS-5222B 02/00->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5571 ->01/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5576 02/00->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5132 03/00->; + ABS

1.8 DI 55/75 04/00->01/02

VEN BS-5222B + ABS

VEN BS-5222 + ABS

VEN BS-5021 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 - ABS

DRUM BS-5576 + ABS

DRUM BS-5132 + ABS

FIESTA Saloon

1.6 62/85 03/15->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.6 Ti 77/105 03/15->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.6 Ti 88/120 04/10->04/17 VEN BS-5312 SOL BS-5040

FIESTA V (JH_, JD_)

1.25 16V 51/70 03/03->06/08

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.25 16V 55/75 05/02->06/08

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.3 44/60 11/01->06/08

VEN BS-5222B ->08/05

VEN BS-5222 ->08/05

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.3 51/69 11/01->06/08

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132
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1.4 16V 59/80 11/01->06/08

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.4 TDCi 50/68 11/01->06/08

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.6 16V 74/100 11/01->06/08

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.6 TDCi 66/90 11/04->06/08

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

ST150 110/150 03/05->06/08 VEN BS-6471 SOL BS-5040

FIESTA V Van

1.3 51/69 10/03->07/05

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

1.4 TDCi 50/68 10/03->12/10

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

FIESTA VI (CB1, CCN)

1.0 48/65 01/13->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.0 59/80 10/12->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 01/13->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 09/12->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.0 Sport 103/140 05/14->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.25 44/60 06/08->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.25 60/82 06/08->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.4 71/97 10/08->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle DRUM BS-6226

1.4 LPG 71/97 01/09->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-6226

1.4 LPG 68/92 01/09->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.4 TDCi 51/70 07/10->09/12 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.4 TDCi 50/68 08/08->09/12 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.5 TDCi 70/95 05/15->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.5 TDCi 55/75 09/12->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.6 62/85 03/15->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.6 ST 134/182 03/13->04/17 SOL BS-5040

1.6 ST200 147/200 04/16->04/17 SOL BS-5040

1.6 TDCi 70/95 02/10->12/15 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.6 TDCi 66/90 06/08->12/12 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.6 TDCi 55/75 06/08->12/12 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.6 Ti 88/120 06/08->01/18 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.6 Ti 77/105 09/12->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040
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1.6 Ti 99/134 12/10->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

FIESTA VI Van

1.25 60/82 01/09->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.4 TDCi 50/68 01/09->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.4 TDCi 51/70 07/10->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.5 TDCi 55/75 10/12->04/17 VEN BS-5312 + drum brakes rear axle SOL BS-5040

1.6 TDCi 66/90 01/09->04/17 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

1.6 TDCi 70/95 02/10->05/15 VEN BS-5312 DRUM BS-6226

FOCUS C-MAX (DM2)

1.6 74/100 10/03->03/07

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 TDCi 66/90 02/05->03/07

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

1.6 TDCi 80/109 10/03->03/07

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5265 Brake Size: 17"

1.6 Ti 85/115 08/04->03/07

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.8 92/125 04/04->03/07

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.8 90/122 09/05->03/07

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.8 88/120 10/03->03/07

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B
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1.8 Flexifuel 92/125 01/06->03/07

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

1.8 TDCi 85/115 01/05->03/07

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 107/145 03/04->03/07

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 TDCi 98/133 10/03->03/07

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 TDCi 100/136 10/03->03/07

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

FOCUS I (DAW, DBW)

1.4 16V 55/75 10/98->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

1.6 16V 74/100 10/98->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5451 09/00->

DRUM BS-5170 ->08/00

1.8 16V 85/115 10/98->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5451 - ABS; 07/01->

DRUM BS-5170 - ABS; ->06/01

1.8 DI / TDDi 55/75 08/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222B 06/00->; ->07/04; not for DEU

VEN BS-5222 06/00->; ->07/04; not for DEU

SOL BS-5040 06/00->; ->07/04

DRUM BS-5451 10/00->; ->07/04; not for DEU

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 TDCi 85/115 03/01->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 TDCi 74/100 08/02->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 66/90 10/98->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

2.0 16V 96/131 10/98->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170 - ABS
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FOCUS I Estate Van (DNW)

1.4 55/75 04/99->03/05

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

1.6 74/101 04/99->03/05

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5451

DRUM BS-5170 ->07/01

1.8 85/116 04/99->03/05 SOL BS-5040

1.8 TDCi 85/116 08/01->03/05

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 TDCi 74/101 08/02->03/05

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

1.8 TDDi 66/90 08/98->03/05

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

1.8 TDDi 55/75 08/99->03/05 SOL BS-5040

FOCUS I Saloon (DFW)

1.4 16V 55/75 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222 not for DEU

VEN BS-5222B not for DEU

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5451 09/00->; not for DEU

DRUM BS-5170

1.6 16V 74/100 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5451 09/00->

DRUM BS-5170 ->08/00

1.8 16V 85/115 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

1.8 TDCi 85/115 03/01->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 TDCi 74/100 08/02->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 66/90 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 55/75 08/01->03/05

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040 - ABS

DRUM BS-5170

2.0 16V 96/131 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

FOCUS I Turnier (DNW)

1.4 16V 55/75 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040 09/00->

DRUM BS-5451 09/00->

DRUM BS-5170

1.6 16V 74/100 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5451 08/01->; - ABS

DRUM BS-5170 09/00->; - ABS
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1.8 16V 85/115 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5186

1.8 DI / TDDi 55/75 08/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040 + ABS; countr. vers. DEU

DRUM BS-5451 09/00->; - ABS; not for DEU

DRUM BS-5170 ->07/01

1.8 TDCi 85/115 03/01->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170 - ABS

1.8 TDCi 74/100 08/02->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170 - ABS

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 66/90 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5170

2.0 16V 96/131 02/99->11/04

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

SOL BS-5040

FOCUS II (DA_, HCP, DP)

1.4 59/80 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314 + ABS

SOL BS-5314B + ABS

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.6 74/100 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 LPG 85/115 10/09->07/11

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314 + ABS

SOL BS-5314B + ABS

DRUM BS-5186 - ABS

1.6 TDCi 66/90 01/05->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 TDCi 74/100 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005B 02/08->

VEN BS-5005 02/08->

SOL BS-5314 02/08->

SOL BS-5314B 02/08->

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 TDCi 80/109 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186
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1.6 Ti 85/115 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186

1.8 92/125 03/06->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.8 Flexifuel 92/125 01/06->09/12

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186

1.8 TDCi 85/115 01/05->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

DRUM BS-5186

2.0 107/145 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

DRUM BS-5186

2.0 CNG 107/145 04/09->07/11

VEN BS-5006 - ABS

VEN BS-5006B - ABS

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186 - ABS

2.0 LPG 107/145 06/08->07/11

VEN BS-5006B engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA; - ABS

VEN BS-5006 engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA; - ABS

SOL BS-5265B engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA

SOL BS-5265 engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA

DRUM BS-5186 engine #C20HDEA; engine
#ZH20AODA; - ABS

2.0 TDCi 81/110 02/08->07/11

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186

2.0 TDCi 98/133 07/04->01/08

VEN BS-5006B 07/07->; Brake Size: 15"; Brake
Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 07/07->; Brake Size: 15"; Brake
Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

DRUM BS-5186
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2.0 TDCi 100/136 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

2.5 RS 224/305 01/09->07/11

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.5 RS 500 257/350 05/10->07/11

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.5 ST 166/225 10/05->09/12 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-5212B 02/08->

SOL BS-5212 02/08->

SOL BS-5265 ->01/08

SOL BS-5265B ->01/08

FOCUS II Convertible

1.6 74/100 10/06->09/10

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

2.0 107/145 10/06->09/10

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 TDCi 100/136 10/06->09/10

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

FOCUS II Estate Van

1.6 Ti-VCT 85/116 09/05->07/11

VEN BS-5006B ->06/07

VEN BS-5006 ->06/07

FOCUS II Saloon (DB_, FCH, DH)

1.4 59/80 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B + ABS

SOL BS-5314 + ABS

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.6 74/100 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.6 TDCi 74/100 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 TDCi 66/90 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS
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1.6 TDCi 80/109 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 Ti 85/115 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.8 92/125 03/06->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.8 Flexifuel 92/125 06/06->07/11

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B engine #C18HDEA

SOL BS-5314 engine #C18HDEA

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

DRUM BS-5186

1.8 TDCi 85/115 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

2.0 107/145 04/05->07/11

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

2.0 TDCi 81/110 02/08->07/11

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186

2.0 TDCi 100/136 04/05->09/12

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5005

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS
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FOCUS II Turnier (DA_, FFS, DS)

1.4 59/80 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B + ABS

SOL BS-5314 + ABS

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.6 74/100 07/04->07/11

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.6 LPG 85/115 10/09->09/12

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

SOL BS-5314B + ABS

SOL BS-5314 + ABS

DRUM BS-5186 - ABS

1.6 TDCi 74/100 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 TDCi 80/109 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186

1.6 TDCi 66/90 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.6 Ti 85/115 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.8 92/125 03/06->09/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

1.8 Flexifuel 92/125 01/06->09/12

VEN BS-5005 07/07->

VEN BS-5005B 07/07->

VEN BS-5006B ->06/07

VEN BS-5006 ->06/07

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5314

DRUM BS-5186
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1.8 TDCi 85/115 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5314

SOL BS-5314B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

2.0 107/145 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

2.0 LPG 107/145 06/08->07/11

VEN BS-5006 engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA; - ABS

VEN BS-5006B engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA; - ABS

SOL BS-5265B engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA

SOL BS-5265 engine #ZH20AODA; engine
#C20HDEA

DRUM BS-5186 engine #C20HDEA; engine
#ZH20AODA; - ABS

2.0 TDCi 81/110 02/08->07/11

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186

2.0 TDCi 98/133 07/04->01/08

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186

2.0 TDCi 100/136 07/04->09/12

VEN BS-5005

VEN BS-5005B

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5314B ->01/08

SOL BS-5314 ->01/08

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

DRUM BS-5186 07/06->; - ABS

FOCUS III

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 02/12->12/17

VEN BS-5006 ->06/12; + collision warn. system

VEN BS-5006B ->06/12; + collision warn. system

SOL BS-5630

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 02/12->12/17

VEN BS-5006B ->06/12; + collision warn. system

VEN BS-5006 ->06/12; + collision warn. system

SOL BS-5630

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/14->12/17

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 09/14->12/17

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi 70/95 09/14->04/18

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi 88/120 09/14->04/18

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi ECOnetic 77/105 09/14->12/17 SOL BS-5630

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630
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1.6 EcoBoost 134/182 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Flexifuel 88/120 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Flexifuel 110/150 07/13->02/20

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

1.6 LPG 88/120 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 LPG 86/117 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi 70/95 07/10->12/17

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi 85/115 07/10->12/17

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi ECOnetic 77/105 05/12->07/15

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 88/120 02/12->12/17

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 77/105 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 92/125 07/10->12/17

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 63/85 08/11->12/17

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

2.0 110/150 10/13->12/17

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 ST 184/250 07/12->12/17 VEN BS-6005 SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 85/115 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 103/140 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 120/163 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 110/150 11/14->12/17

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi ST 136/185 11/14->12/17 VEN BS-6005 - sports package SOL BS-5630 - sports package

Electric 107/145 07/13->12/17 SOL BS-5630
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FOCUS III Estate Van

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

FOCUS III Hatchback Van

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/14->12/17

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 77/105 01/11->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

FOCUS III Saloon

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006 ->06/12; + collision warn. system

VEN BS-5006B ->06/12; + collision warn. system

SOL BS-5630

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006B ->06/12; + collision warn. system

VEN BS-5006 ->06/12; + collision warn. system

SOL BS-5630

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 11/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 11/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi 70/95 11/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi 88/120 11/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi ECOnetic 77/105 11/14->02/20 SOL BS-5630

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 EcoBoost 134/182 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Flexifuel 88/120 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Flexifuel 110/150 07/13->02/20

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi 70/95 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi 85/115 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package; ->07/12

VEN BS-5006B + sports package; ->07/12

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 77/105 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 92/125 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630
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1.6 Ti 63/85 08/11->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

2.0 110/150 10/13->02/20

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 85/115 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 103/140 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 120/163 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 110/150 11/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

FOCUS III Turnier

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006 ->06/12; + collision warn. system

VEN BS-5006B ->06/12; + collision warn. system

SOL BS-5630

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006 ->06/12; + collision warn. system

VEN BS-5006B ->06/12; + collision warn. system

SOL BS-5630

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 09/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi 70/95 09/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi 88/120 09/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.5 TDCi ECOnetic 77/105 09/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

1.6 EcoBoost 134/182 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Flexifuel 88/120 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Flexifuel 110/150 07/13->02/20

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

1.6 LPG 88/120 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630
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1.6 LPG 86/117 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi 70/95 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi 85/115 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 TDCi ECOnetic 77/105 05/12->07/15

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 88/120 02/12->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 77/105 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 92/125 07/10->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

1.6 Ti 63/85 08/11->02/20

VEN BS-5006B + sports package

VEN BS-5006 + sports package

SOL BS-5630

2.0 110/150 10/13->02/20

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 ST 184/250 07/12->02/20 VEN BS-6005 SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 85/115 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 103/140 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 120/163 07/10->06/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi 110/150 11/14->02/20

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5630

2.0 TDCi ST 136/185 11/14->02/20 VEN BS-6005 - sports package SOL BS-5630 - sports package

FOCUS IV (HN)

1.0 EcoBoost 74/101 01/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 01/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost 63/85 05/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 114/155 06/20-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 92/125 06/20-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBlue 70/95 01/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 01/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 09/18-> VEN BS-6451
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1.5 Ti-VCT 90/123 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

2.0 EcoBlue 110/150 01/18-> VEN BS-6451

FOCUS IV Saloon (HM)

1.0 EcoBoost 74/101 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBlue 70/95 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 Ti-VCT 90/122 11/18-> VEN BS-6451

FOCUS IV Turnier (HP)

1.0 EcoBoost 63/85 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 114/155 07/20-> VEN BS-6451

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV 92/125 07/20-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBlue 70/95 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 Ti-VCT 90/122 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

2.0 EcoBlue 110/150 09/18-> VEN BS-6451

FUSION (JU_)

1.25 55/75 08/04->12/12

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.4 59/80 08/02->12/12

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.4 LPG 59/80 01/10->12/12

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.4 TDCi 50/68 08/02->12/12

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.6 74/100 08/02->11/09

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

1.6 TDCi 66/90 11/04->12/12

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5132

GALAXY I (WGR)

1.9 TDI 96/130 02/03->05/06

VEN BS-5612B

VEN BS-5612

SOL BS-5197B

SOL BS-5197
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1.9 TDI 66/90 03/95->05/06

VEN BS-5612 05/01->

VEN BS-5612B 05/01->

VEN BS-5198B ->04/01

VEN BS-5198 ->04/01

SOL BS-5197B

SOL BS-5197

1.9 TDI 85/115 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5612 05/01->

VEN BS-5612B 05/01->

VEN BS-5198 ->04/01

VEN BS-5198B ->04/01

SOL BS-5197

SOL BS-5197B

1.9 TDI 110/150 05/05->05/06

VEN BS-5612B ->03/06

VEN BS-5612 ->03/06

SOL BS-5197 ->03/06

SOL BS-5197B ->03/06

1.9 TDI 81/110 08/97->04/00

VEN BS-5198B

VEN BS-5198

SOL BS-5197

SOL BS-5197B

2.0 i 85/116 11/95->05/06

VEN BS-5612B 05/01->; ->03/06

VEN BS-5612 05/01->; ->03/06

VEN BS-5198 ->04/01

VEN BS-5198B ->04/01

SOL BS-5197 ->03/06

SOL BS-5197B ->03/06

2.3 16V 107/146 01/97->05/06

VEN BS-5612 05/01->

VEN BS-5612B 05/01->

VEN BS-5198B ->04/01

VEN BS-5198 ->04/01

SOL BS-5197B

SOL BS-5197

2.3 16V 103/140 09/01->05/06

VEN BS-5612

VEN BS-5612B

SOL BS-5197

SOL BS-5197B

2.8 i V6 128/174 11/95->04/00

VEN BS-5198B

VEN BS-5198

SOL BS-5197B

SOL BS-5197

2.8 i V6 4x4 128/174 04/96->04/00

VEN BS-5198

VEN BS-5198B

SOL BS-5197

SOL BS-5197B

2.8 V6 150/204 04/00->05/06 VEN BS-5846 ->03/06 SOL BS-5966 ->03/06

GALAXY II (WA6)

1.6 EcoBoost 118/160 11/10->06/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 TDCi 85/115 02/11->06/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.8 TDCi 74/100 05/06->06/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.8 TDCi 92/125 05/06->06/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 107/145 05/06->06/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212
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2.0 EcoBoost 149/203 03/10->06/15

VEN BS-5125 06/11->

VEN BS-5125B 06/11->

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 120/163 03/10->06/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 100/136 05/06->06/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 96/130 05/06->06/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 103/140 05/06->06/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 85/115 11/07->06/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.2 TDCi 129/175 03/08->12/12

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.2 TDCi 147/200 11/10->06/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.3 118/160 09/07->06/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

GALAXY MK I VAN (WGR)

2.8 150/204 05/00->03/06 VEN BS-5846 SOL BS-5966

2.8 128/174 11/95->07/00

VEN BS-5198B

VEN BS-5198

SOL BS-5197

SOL BS-5197B

GRAND C-MAX (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU)

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 10/12->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 10/12->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.5 EcoBoost 134/182 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.5 TDCi 70/95 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.5 TDCi 88/120 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077
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1.6 EcoBoost 134/182 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.6 TDCi 70/95 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.6 TDCi 85/115 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 77/105 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 92/125 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

1.6 Ti 63/86 12/10->06/19 SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 85/115 02/11->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 103/140 02/11->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 100/136 02/11->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 110/150 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 125/170 03/15->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

2.0 TDCi 120/163 12/10->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

KA (RB_)

1.3 i 36/49 06/98->11/08

SOL BS-5072 ->01/00

VEN BS-5021 02/00->

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->02/00

1.3 i 37/50 09/96->10/02

VEN BS-5021 02/00->

SOL BS-5072 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5571 ->09/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->09/99; - ABS

1.3 i 44/60 09/96->11/08

SOL BS-5072 ->01/00

VEN BS-5021 02/00->

DRUM BS-5986 ->09/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5571 ->09/99; + ABS

1.3 i ROCAM 51/70 08/02->11/08 VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571

DRUM BS-5986

1.6 i 70/95 02/01->11/08

VEN BS-5222B ->10/05

VEN BS-5222 ->10/05

KA (RU8)

1.2 51/69 10/08->05/16 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481 ->07/09; for steel rims

1.3 TDCi 55/75 10/08->05/16 DRUM BS-5481

KA+ III (UK, FK)

1.2 51/70 06/16-> VEN BS-5312
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1.2 Ti-VCT 63/85 06/16-> VEN BS-5312

KUGA I

2.0 TDCi 100/136 03/08->11/12

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 103/140 03/10->11/12

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 4x4 100/136 03/08->11/12

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 4x4 103/140 03/10->11/12

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 4x4 120/163 03/10->11/12

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.5 4x4 147/200 02/08->11/12

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

KUGA II (DM2)

1.5 EcoBoost 88/120 01/16->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/14->06/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 4x4 110/150 07/16->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 4x4 129/176 08/18->06/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 4x4 134/182 09/14->06/18 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 TDCi 88/120 07/16->06/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 03/13->09/14

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.6 EcoBoost 4x4 134/182 03/13->09/14 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.6 EcoBoost 4x4 110/150 03/13->09/14

VEN BS-6005

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 EcoBoost 4x4 169/230 03/19->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 EcoBoost 4x4 178/242 08/17->06/18 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake
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2.0 TDCi 103/140 03/13->09/14 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 100/136 03/13->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 88/120 09/14->06/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 110/150 09/14->06/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 4x4 103/140 03/13->09/14 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 4x4 120/163 03/13->09/14 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 4x4 100/136 03/13->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 4x4 110/150 09/14->06/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 4x4 132/180 09/14->06/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.5 110/150 01/14->12/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

KUGA II VAN

1.5 EcoBoost 88/120 06/19->12/19

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 110/150 09/14->12/19

VEN BS-5006B

VEN BS-5006

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 4x4 129/176 06/19->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 EcoBoost 4x4 134/182 09/14->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

1.5 TDCi 88/120 01/19->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 88/120 06/19->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 110/150 09/14->12/19

VEN BS-6005

VEN BS-5006

VEN BS-5006B

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake

2.0 TDCi 4x4 110/150 09/14->12/19 VEN BS-6005

SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6359 + electric parking brake
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KUGA III (DFK)

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 07/19-> VEN BS-6451

1.5 EcoBoost 88/120 07/19-> VEN BS-6451

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 140/190 07/19-> VEN BS-6451

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 110/150 07/19-> VEN BS-6451 SOL BS-6077 - electric parking brake

2.5 Duratec Plug-in-Hybrid 165/224 07/19-> VEN BS-6451 05/21->

MAVERICK

2.0 16V 91/124 02/01->

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557 - ABS

2.0 16V FWD 91/124 02/01->

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557 - ABS

2.3 16V 110/150 03/04->

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557 - ABS

3.0 V6 24V 145/197 02/01->

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

3.0 V6 24V 149/203 03/04->

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557 - ABS

3.0 V6 24V FWD 145/197 02/01->

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

MAVERICK (UDS, UNS)

2.4 i 91/124 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554

2.4 i 87/118 09/96->04/98 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554

2.4 i (UDS) 85/116 09/96->04/98 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554

2.7 TD 74/100 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554

2.7 TD 92/125 09/96->04/98 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554

MONDEO I (GBP)

1.6 i 16V 66/90 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->; - ABS

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94; - ABS

1.6 i 16V 65/88 07/94->08/96 VEN BS-5057 + ABS

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 - ABS

1.8 i 16V 85/115 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->; - ABS

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94; - ABS

1.8 i 16V 82/112 07/94->08/96

VEN BS-5057 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6238 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

DRUM BS-5548 - ABS

1.8 i 16V 4x4 85/115 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5548
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1.8 TD 65/88 06/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 10/95->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.0 i 16V 100/136 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533

2.0 i 16V 4x4 100/136 04/93->08/96 VEN BS-6238

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.0 i 16V 4x4 97/132 12/94->08/96 VEN BS-6238

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.5 i 24V 125/170 07/94->08/96 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP)

1.6 i 16V 66/90 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94; - ABS

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->; - ABS

1.6 i 16V 65/88 07/94->08/96 VEN BS-5057 + ABS

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548

1.8 4x4 85/116 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5548

1.8 i 16V 82/112 01/94->08/96

VEN BS-5057 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6238 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94

1.8 i 16V 85/115 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->

1.8 TD 65/88 06/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->

1.8 TD 66/90 10/95->08/96 VEN BS-5057 + ABS

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.0 i 16V 100/136 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533

2.0 i 16V 4x4 100/136 02/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533

2.0 i 16V 4x4 97/132 12/94->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.5 i 24V 125/170 07/94->08/96 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058
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MONDEO I Turnier (BNP)

1.6 i 16V 66/90 04/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 ->06/94; - ABS

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->; - ABS

1.6 i 16V 65/88 07/94->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548

1.8 i 16V 85/115 04/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 - ABS; 07/94->

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS; ->06/94

1.8 i 16V 82/112 07/94->08/96

VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-6238 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

1.8 i 16V 4x4 85/115 04/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 07/94->

1.8 TD 65/88 06/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 11/95->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.0 i 16V 100/136 04/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533

2.0 i 16V 4x4 100/136 04/93->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533

2.0 i 16V 4x4 97/132 12/94->08/96 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533

2.5 i 24V 125/170 07/94->08/96 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

MONDEO II (BAP)

1.6 i 66/90 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5548

1.6 i 16V 70/95 05/98->09/00 VEN BS-5057 + ABS

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. SCA; countr. vers. FRA;
countr. vers. GBR; countr. vers.
ESP; countr. vers. GRC

DRUM BS-5533

1.8 i 85/115 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5548

1.8 TD 66/90 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533
09/98->; - ABS; countr. vers. AUT;
countr. vers. CHE; countr. vers.
DEU

DRUM BS-5548 - ABS; not for AUT; not for CHE; not
for DEU

2.0 i 96/131 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

434



kW/HP Type Type

2.5 24V 125/170 06/00->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

2.5 24V 125/170 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

2.5 ST 200 151/205 05/99->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

1.6 i 66/90 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 ->12/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5548

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. SCA; countr. vers. FRA;
countr. vers. GBR; countr. vers.
ESP; countr. vers. GRC

DRUM BS-5533 09/97->

1.6 i 16V 70/95 05/98->09/00 VEN BS-5057 + ABS

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533

DRUM BS-5548

1.8 i 85/115 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 01/98->

DRUM BS-5548

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. SCA; countr. vers. FRA;
countr. vers. GBR; countr. vers.
ESP; countr. vers. GRC

1.8 TD 66/90 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 countr. vers. AUT; countr. vers.
CHE; countr. vers. DEU; - ABS

DRUM BS-5548 not for AUT; not for CHE; not for
DEU; - ABS

2.0 i 96/131 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057 + ABS

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS

2.5 24V 125/170 06/00->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

2.5 24V 125/170 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

2.5 ST 200 151/205 05/99->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

MONDEO II Turnier (BNP)

1.6 i 66/90 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 not for AUT; not for CHE; not for
DEU

DRUM BS-5533 countr. vers. AUT; countr. vers.
CHE; countr. vers. DEU

1.6 i 16V 70/95 05/98->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 not for AUT; not for CHE; not for
DEU

DRUM BS-5533

1.8 i 85/115 08/96->09/00

VEN BS-5057 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6238 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 countr. vers. AUT; countr. vers.
CHE; countr. vers. DEU

DRUM BS-5548 not for AUT; not for CHE; not for
DEU

1.8 TD 66/90 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5057

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5533 - ABS; countr. vers. AUT; countr.
vers. CHE; countr. vers. DEU

DRUM BS-5548 - ABS; not for AUT; not for CHE; not
for DEU

2.0 i 96/131 08/96->09/00

VEN BS-5057 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6238 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5058 + ABS

DRUM BS-5548 not for AUT; not for CHE; not for
DEU

DRUM BS-5533 countr. vers. AUT; countr. vers.
CHE; countr. vers. DEU
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2.5 24V 125/170 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

2.5 24V 125/170 10/99->09/00 VEN BS-6238

VEN BS-5058

DRUM BS-5533

2.5 ST 200 151/205 05/99->09/00 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

MONDEO III (B5Y)

1.8 16V 81/110 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

1.8 16V 92/125 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

1.8 SCi 96/130 06/03->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V 107/146 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi 66/90 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 ->05/05 SOL BS-5362 ->05/05

2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi 85/115 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 TDCi 96/130 10/01->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 TDCi 114/155 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 TDCi 110/150 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.5 V6 24V 125/170 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

3.0 V6 24V 150/204 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

ST220 166/226 04/02->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)

1.8 16V 81/110 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

1.8 16V 92/125 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

1.8 SCi 96/130 06/03->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V 107/146 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi 66/90 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi 85/115 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 TDCi 96/130 10/01->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 TDCi 114/155 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 TDCi 110/150 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.5 V6 125/170 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.5 V6 24V 125/170 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

3.0 V6 24V 150/204 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

ST220 166/226 04/02->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

MONDEO III Turnier (BWY)

1.8 16V 81/110 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

1.8 16V 92/125 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

1.8 SCi 96/130 06/03->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V 107/146 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi 66/90 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi 85/115 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.0 TDCi 96/130 10/01->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362
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2.2 TDCi 110/150 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 for steel rims SOL BS-5362

2.2 TDCi 114/155 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.5 V6 24V 125/170 10/00->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

3.0 V6 24V 150/204 09/04->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

ST220 166/226 04/02->03/07 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

MONDEO IV (BA7)

1.6 EcoBoost 118/160 02/11->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 TDCi 85/115 02/11->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 Ti 81/110 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 Ti 92/125 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 Ti 88/120 07/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.8 TDCi 74/100 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212 ->05/08

SOL BS-5212B ->05/08

1.8 TDCi 92/125 06/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 107/145 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 07/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 Flexifuel 107/145 03/09->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 LPG 107/145 07/09->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 SCTi 149/203 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 100/136 03/07->12/14

VEN BS-5125 ->05/07

VEN BS-5125B ->05/07

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 96/130 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 103/140 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 120/163 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212
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2.0 TDCi 85/115 11/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.2 TDCi 129/175 03/08->10/10

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.2 TDCi 147/200 07/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B 11/10->

SOL BS-5212 11/10->

2.3 118/160 07/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.5 162/220 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7)

1.6 EcoBoost 118/160 11/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 TDCi 85/115 12/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 Ti 92/125 03/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 Ti 81/110 03/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 Ti 88/120 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.8 TDCi 74/100 03/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212 09/07->

SOL BS-5212B 09/07->

1.8 TDCi 92/125 06/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 107/145 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 03/10->09/14

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 Flexifuel 107/145 03/09->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 LPG 107/145 07/09->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 SCTI 149/203 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 96/130 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B
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2.0 TDCi 103/140 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 120/163 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 100/136 08/08->12/14

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 85/115 11/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.2 TDCi 129/175 03/08->10/10

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.2 TDCi 147/200 10/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.3 118/160 07/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.5 162/220 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7)

1.6 EcoBoost 118/160 02/11->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 TDCi 85/115 02/11->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 Ti 81/110 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 Ti 92/125 03/07->12/10

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.6 Ti 88/120 07/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.8 TDCi 74/100 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.8 TDCi 92/125 06/07->12/12

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 107/145 03/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 07/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 Flexifuel 107/145 03/09->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B
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2.0 LPG 107/145 07/09->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 SCTi 149/203 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 100/136 03/07->12/14

VEN BS-5125B ->05/07

VEN BS-5125 ->05/07

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 96/130 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 103/140 03/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 120/163 03/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 85/115 11/07->01/15

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.2 TDCi 129/175 03/08->10/10

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.2 TDCi 147/200 07/10->01/15

SOL BS-5212 11/10->

SOL BS-5212B 11/10->

2.3 118/160 07/07->01/15

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.5 162/220 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

MONDEO V Hatchback (CE)

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 02/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

1.5 EcoBoost 121/165 05/18-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

1.5 EcoBoost 118/160 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

1.5 TDCi 88/120 03/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

1.6 TDCi 85/115 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 88/120 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 110/150 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 140/190 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 140/190 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBoost 149/203 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 TDCi 110/150 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 TDCi 132/180 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 TDCi 4x4 110/150 02/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 TDCi 4x4 132/180 02/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

440



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo 154/210 03/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

MONDEO V Saloon (CD)

1.5 EcoBoost 121/165 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 88/120 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 140/190 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 110/150 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 140/190 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBoost 149/203 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 EcoBoost 146/199 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 Hybrid 138/188 01/19-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 Hybrid 130/177 09/14-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 Hybrid 140/190 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

2.0 TDCi 132/180 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 TDCi 4x4 132/180 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo 154/210 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

2.5 110/149 05/15-> VEN BS-6078 SOL BS-6341

MONDEO V Turnier (CF)

1.0 EcoBoost 92/125 02/15-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

1.5 EcoBoost 121/165 05/18-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

1.5 EcoBoost 118/160 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

1.5 TDCi 88/120 03/15-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

1.6 TDCi 85/115 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 EcoBlue 88/120 01/19-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

2.0 EcoBlue 110/150 01/19-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 EcoBlue 140/190 01/19-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 140/190 01/19-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm
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2.0 EcoBoost 149/203 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

2.0 Hybrid iVCT 138/188 01/19-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 TDCi 110/150 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

2.0 TDCi 132/180 09/14-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 TDCi 4x4 110/150 02/15-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 TDCi 4x4 132/180 02/15-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo 154/210 03/15-> VEN BS-6078

SOL BS-6341 for BD Ø 302 mm

SOL BS-6359 for BD Ø 316 mm

ORION I (AFD)

1.3 51/69 07/83->03/86 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 58/79 07/83->03/86 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 D 40/54 02/84->03/86 DRUM BS-5576

1.6 i 77/105 07/83->03/86 DRUM BS-5564

ORION II (AFF)

1.3 44/60 12/85->07/90 DRUM BS-5576 08/88->; + ABS

1.4 54/73 01/86->07/90

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 + ABS

1.4 52/72 03/86->07/90

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 + ABS

1.4 55/75 12/85->07/90

DRUM BS-5564 + ABS

DRUM BS-5576

1.4 Cat 54/73 02/87->07/90

DRUM BS-5576

DRUM BS-5564 + ABS

1.6 65/88 03/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 66/90 12/85->07/90

DRUM BS-5564 + ABS

DRUM BS-5576 04/87->

1.6 D 40/54 12/85->01/89 DRUM BS-5576 + ABS

1.6 i 75/102 02/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 i 77/105 03/86->07/90 DRUM BS-5564
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1.6 i Cat 66/90 03/86->07/90

DRUM BS-5564 + ABS

DRUM BS-5576 04/87->

1.8 D 44/60 01/89->07/90 DRUM BS-5576

ORION III (GAL)

1.3 44/60 07/90->12/93

SOL BS-5924 - ABS

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 52/71 07/90->12/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.4 54/73 07/90->12/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1.6 66/90 07/90->12/92 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.6 i 77/105 07/90->09/92 VEN BS-5021 + ABS DRUM BS-5986 - ABS; MT

1.6 i 16V 66/90 07/92->12/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 D 44/60 11/90->12/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 i 16V 77/105 02/92->12/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

1.8 TD 66/90 03/92->12/93 VEN BS-5021 + ABS

P 100 I

1.6 54/73 04/82->09/87 VEN BS-5037 ->02/87

P 100 II

1.8 TD 55/75 10/87->12/92 VEN BS-5037

2.0 57/78 10/87->12/92 VEN BS-5037

PUMA (EC_)

1.4 16V 66/90 11/97->10/00

VEN BS-5222 02/00->

VEN BS-5222B 02/00->

VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00

DRUM BS-5986 ->02/00

1.6 16V 76/103 08/00->06/02

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5021

1.7 16V 92/125 03/97->06/02

VEN BS-5222B 02/00->

VEN BS-5222 02/00->

VEN BS-5021

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00

DRUM BS-5986 ->02/00

Racing ST 160 114/155 06/99->06/02

VEN BS-5021 ->02/00

VEN BS-5222B 03/00->

VEN BS-5222 03/00->

DRUM BS-5571 ->02/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5986 ->02/00

RANGER (ER, EQ, R_)

1.8 85/116 06/99->02/02 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

2.2 78/106 03/02->09/05 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

2.5 D 57/78 10/99->04/02 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

2.5 D 4x4 57/78 10/99->04/02 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance DRUM BS-5526

2.5 TD 62/84 04/02->06/06 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

2.5 TD 4x4 62/84 04/02->06/06 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance DRUM BS-5526
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2.5 TD 4x4 80/109 10/99->06/06 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance DRUM BS-5526

2.5 TDdi 86/117 04/02->09/05 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

2.5 TDdi 4x4 86/117 04/02->09/05 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance DRUM BS-5526

2.6 80/109 10/02->09/04 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

2.9 D 70/95 06/99->02/02 VEN BS-5477 + incr. ground clearance

RANGER (ET)

2.5 TDCi 4x4 105/143 05/06->07/12 VEN BS-5477 DRUM BS-5526

3.0 TDCi 4x4 115/156 05/06->07/12 VEN BS-5477 DRUM BS-5526

RANGER (TKE)

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 96/130 03/19-> VEN BS-6081 + standard susp. DRUM BS-5526

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 125/170 03/19-> VEN BS-6081 + standard susp. DRUM BS-5526

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 157/213 09/18-> VEN BS-6081 ->02/19

2.2 TDCi 92/125 04/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + leveling control

2.2 TDCi 88/120 04/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + incr. ground clearance

2.2 TDCi 118/160 05/15-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + incr. ground clearance

2.2 TDCi 96/131 05/15-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + incr. ground clearance

2.2 TDCi 110/150 11/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + leveling control

2.2 TDCi 4x4 92/125 04/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + leveling control

2.2 TDCi 4x4 110/150 04/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + leveling control

2.2 TDCi 4x4 118/160 05/15-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + incr. ground clearance

2.2 TDCi 4x4 96/131 05/15-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + incr. ground clearance

2.5 i 4x4 122/166 11/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + leveling control

3.2 TDCi 4x4 147/200 04/11-> VEN BS-6081 DRUM BS-5526 + leveling control

SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)

1.8 66/90 04/85->02/92 SOL BS-5980 ->10/88

2.0 77/105 04/85->08/89 SOL BS-5980

2.0 80/109 11/88->10/92 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.0 i 85/115 02/92->09/94 VEN BS-5765 11/92->; ->09/93; + ABS SOL BS-5980 ->09/93; + ABS

2.0 i 85/115 04/85->02/92 SOL BS-5980

2.0 i 88/120 05/89->09/94 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.0 i 74/100 10/85->12/90 SOL BS-5980 ->02/90

2.4 i 96/130 09/86->09/88 SOL BS-5980

2.4 i 92/125 10/88->02/92 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.4 i Cat 92/125 10/88->09/94 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.5 D 51/69 12/85->02/92 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.5 TD 68/92 06/88->07/93 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.5 TD 85/115 08/93->09/94

VEN BS-5765

VEN BS-5057

SOL BS-5980

SOL BS-5040

2.8 i 110/150 04/85->11/86 SOL BS-5980
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2.8 i 4x4 110/150 10/85->11/86 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i 107/145 09/86->09/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i 110/150 09/86->09/94 SOL BS-5980 ->02/91

2.9 i 24V 143/195 04/91->09/94 VEN BS-5765 11/92-> SOL BS-5980 11/92->

2.9 i 4x4 107/145 05/88->02/93 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i 4x4 110/150 09/86->09/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i Cat 107/145 10/87->09/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)

2.0 i 85/115 02/92->09/94 VEN BS-5765 11/92->; + ABS SOL BS-5980 11/92->; + ABS

2.0 i 88/120 05/89->09/94 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.4 i 92/125 10/88->10/94 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.5 D 51/69 12/89->12/94 VEN BS-5765 10/91->; ->08/92 SOL BS-5980 ->08/92

2.5 TD 68/92 06/88->07/93 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.5 TD 85/115 08/93->09/94

VEN BS-5765

VEN BS-5057

SOL BS-5980

SOL BS-5040

2.9 107/145 09/92->09/94 VEN BS-5765 11/92-> SOL BS-5980 11/92->

2.9 i 107/145 09/86->12/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i 24V 143/195 04/91->09/94 VEN BS-5765 11/92-> SOL BS-5980 11/92->

2.9 i 4x4 107/145 12/89->10/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

SCORPIO I Turnier (GGE)

2.0 i 85/115 09/91->09/94 VEN BS-5765 11/92->; + ABS SOL BS-5980 11/92->; + ABS

2.0 i 88/120 09/91->09/94 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.4 i 92/125 09/91->09/94 VEN BS-5765 09/92-> SOL BS-5980 09/92->

2.5 D 51/69 10/90->08/92 VEN BS-5765 10/91-> SOL BS-5980

2.5 TD 85/115 08/93->09/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.5 TD 68/92 09/91->07/93 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 24V 143/195 08/93->09/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i 107/145 09/91->09/94 VEN BS-5765 SOL BS-5980

2.9 i 4x4 107/145 05/88->02/93 VEN BS-5765 11/88-> SOL BS-5980 11/88->

SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR)

2.0 i 85/115 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-5057 SOL BS-5040

2.0 i 16V 100/136 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-5057 SOL BS-5040

2.3 i 16V 108/147 06/96->08/98 VEN BS-5057 SOL BS-5040

2.5 TD 92/125 09/96->08/98 VEN BS-5057 SOL BS-5040

2.5 TD 85/115 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-5057 ->06/96 SOL BS-5040 ->06/96

2.9 i 110/150 02/95->08/98 VEN BS-5057 ->06/96 SOL BS-5040 ->06/96

2.9 i 24V 152/207 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-6238 VEN BS-5058

SCORPIO II Turnier (GNR, GGR)

2.0 i 85/115 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-5057 VEN BS-5058
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2.0 i 16V 100/136 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-5057 VEN BS-5058

2.3 i 16V 108/147 06/96->08/98 VEN BS-5057 VEN BS-5058

2.5 TD 92/125 09/96->08/98 VEN BS-5057 VEN BS-5058

2.5 TD 85/115 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-5057 ->06/96 VEN BS-5058 ->06/96

2.9 i 110/150 02/95->08/98 VEN BS-5057 ->06/96 VEN BS-5058 ->06/96

2.9 i 24V 152/207 10/94->08/98 VEN BS-6238

SIERRA I Hatchback (GBC)

1.3 44/60 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5564

1.6 55/75 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5564

1.8 66/90 10/84->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 77/105 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 66/90 08/82->10/84

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 74/100 10/85->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 i 85/115 03/85->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.3 84/114 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.3 D 49/67 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.8 i XR 4x4 107/146 09/83->12/86 SOL BS-5040 10/85->

2.8 XR 4x4 110/150 02/85->12/86 SOL BS-5040 10/85->

2.8 XR4i 110/150 08/82->12/86 VEN BS-6023 SOL BS-5040

2.8 XR4i 105/143 08/82->12/86 VEN BS-6023 SOL BS-5040

2.8 XR4i 107/146 08/82->12/86 VEN BS-6023 SOL BS-5040

SIERRA II (GBG, GB4)

1.6 55/75 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

DRUM BS-5564 ->09/91; - ABS

1.6 53/72 01/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5564 ->09/91

1.6 i 59/80 10/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5564
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1.8 66/90 01/87->05/88 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.8 64/87 05/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 10/89->; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 10/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 10/89->

1.8 59/80 10/87->09/89 VEN BS-6023 ->06/88; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->06/88; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->06/88

1.8 TD 55/75 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 10/89->; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 10/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 10/89->

2.0 77/105 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 4x4 88/120 01/90->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 4x4 92/125 01/90->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 i 85/115 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 i 74/100 01/87->12/89 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 i 88/120 01/90->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 i 92/125 01/90->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 i Cat 74/100 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 i DOHC 85/115 12/91->02/93

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.3 D 49/67 01/87->09/89 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.9 i 107/145 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023

2.9 i 110/150 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023

SIERRA II Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

1.6 55/75 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.6 53/72 01/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.6 i 59/80 10/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5564
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1.8 66/90 01/87->05/88 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.8 64/87 05/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 10/89->; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 10/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 10/89->

1.8 59/80 10/87->05/88 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.8 TD 55/75 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 10/89->; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 10/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 10/89->

2.0 77/105 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 i 85/115 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 i 74/100 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 i 88/120 06/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS; ->09/89

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.0 i 92/125 06/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 i Cat 74/100 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89

2.0 i DOHC 85/115 12/91->02/93

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.3 D 49/67 01/87->09/89 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.9 i 107/145 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023

SIERRA II Turnier (BNG)

1.6 55/75 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.6 53/72 01/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

1.6 i 59/80 10/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

1.8 66/90 01/87->05/88 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

1.8 64/87 05/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

1.8 59/80 10/87->05/88

VEN BS-6023 + ABS

VEN BS-5037 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555
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1.8 TD 55/75 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023 10/89->; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 10/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 10/89->

2.0 77/105 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.0 4x4 88/120 02/90->02/93

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 4x4 92/125 05/89->02/93

SOL BS-5040 10/89->

DRUM BS-5555 10/89->

2.0 i 85/115 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.0 i 74/100 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->09/89; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->09/89; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/89; - ABS

2.0 i 88/120 05/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS; ->09/89

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.0 i 92/125 05/89->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS; ->09/89

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->09/91

2.0 i Cat 74/100 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 + ABS

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.0 i DOHC 85/115 12/91->02/93

SOL BS-5040 + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 - ABS

2.3 D 49/67 01/87->02/93 VEN BS-6023 ->01/90; + ABS

SOL BS-5040 ->01/90; + ABS

DRUM BS-5555 ->01/90

2.8 4x4 110/150 01/87->08/88 SOL BS-5040 ->02/87

2.9 107/145 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023

2.9 i 110/150 08/88->02/93 VEN BS-6023

SIERRA Turnier (BNC)

1.6 55/75 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

1.8 66/90 10/84->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 85/115 03/85->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 77/105 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 66/90 08/82->10/84

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.0 74/100 10/85->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555
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2.3 84/114 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.3 D 49/67 08/82->12/86

SOL BS-5040

DRUM BS-5555

2.8 i 4x4 105/143 08/82->12/86 SOL BS-5040 10/85->; + ABS

2.8 i 4x4 107/146 08/82->12/86 SOL BS-5040 10/85->

2.8 XR4i 105/143 08/82->12/86 VEN BS-6023 SOL BS-5040

2.8 XR4i 107/146 08/82->12/86 VEN BS-6023 SOL BS-5040

S-MAX (WA6)

1.6 EcoBoost 118/160 02/11->12/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

1.6 TDCi 85/115 02/11->12/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

1.8 TDCi 92/125 05/06->12/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 107/145 05/06->12/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 EcoBoost 149/203 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 EcoBoost 176/240 07/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125B 06/11->

VEN BS-5125 06/11->

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 EcoBoost 146/199 07/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125B 06/11->

VEN BS-5125 06/11->

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 Flexifuel 107/145 05/06->12/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 120/163 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 100/136 05/06->12/14

VEN BS-5125 03/08->

VEN BS-5125B 03/08->

SOL BS-5212B 03/08->

SOL BS-5212 03/08->

2.0 TDCi 96/130 05/06->12/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.0 TDCi 103/140 05/06->12/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.0 TDCi 85/115 11/07->12/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

2.2 TDCi 129/175 03/08->12/12

VEN BS-5125B 10/08->

VEN BS-5125 10/08->

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212
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2.2 TDCi 147/200 07/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125 11/10->

VEN BS-5125B 11/10->

SOL BS-5212 11/10->

SOL BS-5212B 11/10->

2.3 118/160 07/07->12/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

2.5 ST 162/220 05/06->12/14 VEN BS-5263

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

STREET KA (RL2)

1.6 70/95 05/03->07/05

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

TAUNUS (GBFK)

1300 40/54 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564 09/71->

1600 50/68 01/74->05/75 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1600 53/72 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1600 65/88 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

2000 V6 66/90 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS (GBTK)

1300 40/55 01/70->05/75 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1600 53/72 01/70->05/75 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564 04/72->

1600 50/68 01/74->05/75 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1600 65/88 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

2000 V6 66/90 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS (GBTS, GBFS, CBTS)

1.3 40/55 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 (CBTS) 40/54 09/76->07/79 SOL BS-6565

1.6 50/68 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 53/72 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 65/88 08/76->07/79 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 17M II (31F)

1.5 44/60 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 48/65 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 51/69 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 55/75 12/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.8 60/82 12/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 63/86 12/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 12/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 17M II (32F)

1.5 44/60 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565
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1.7 48/65 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 51/69 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 55/75 08/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.8 60/82 08/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 12/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 17M II Coupe (33F)

1.7 51/69 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 55/75 08/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.8 60/82 08/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 12/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 17M II Turnier (35F)

1.5 44/60 09/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 55/75 01/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 48/65 09/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 17M II Turnier (36F)

1.7 55/75 08/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.7 48/65 09/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

1.8 60/82 01/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 01/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II (41F)

2.0 63/86 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II (42F)

2.0 63/86 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II Coupe (43F)

2.3 79/107 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II Turnier (46F)

2.0 66/90 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 63/86 09/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 01/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II XL (51F)

2.0 63/86 01/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II XL (52F)

2.0 63/86 01/68->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565
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2.3 79/107 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 20M II XL Coupe (53F)

2.0 66/90 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 07/67->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 26M XL (52F)

2.5 92/125 10/69->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS 26M XL Coupe (53F)

2.5 92/125 10/69->04/74 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS Coupe (GBCK)

1300 40/54 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1600 53/72 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564 04/72->

1600 65/88 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

2000 V6 66/90 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

2300 V6 79/107 08/71->02/76 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS III Turnier (GBNS)

1.6 51/69 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 54/73 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

2.0 74/100 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

2.3 84/114 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS Turnier (GBNK)

1300 40/54 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565

1600 50/68 01/74->05/75 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1600 53/72 08/70->02/76 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

TAUNUS Turnier (GBNS)

1.3 43/58 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.3 40/54 12/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565

1.6 50/68 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564 09/76->

1.6 53/72 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564 09/76->

2.0 66/90 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565

2.3 79/107 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-6565

TAUNUS V (GBS, GBNS)

1.3 43/58 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

1.6 51/69 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 54/73 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565 DRUM BS-5564

1.6 65/88 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

2.0 74/100 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

2.0 66/90 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565

2.3 84/114 07/79->07/82 SOL BS-6565
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TOURNEO CONNECT

1.8 16V 85/116 06/02->12/13 VEN BS-5394 + ABS; + TC

SOL BS-5963 + ABS; + TC

DRUM BS-5233 + ABS; for vehicles without TC

1.8 TDCi 66/90 06/02->12/13 VEN BS-5394 + ABS; + TC

SOL BS-5963 + ABS; + TC

DRUM BS-5233 + ABS; for vehicles without TC

1.8 TDCi 81/110 08/06->12/13 VEN BS-5394 for steel rims

SOL BS-5963 for steel rims

DRUM BS-5233 for vehicles without TC

1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI 55/75 06/02->12/13 VEN BS-5394 + ABS; for vehicles without TC

SOL BS-5963 + ABS; + TC

DRUM BS-5233 + ABS; for vehicles without TC

TOURNEO CONNECT / GRAND TOURNEO CONNECT V408 MPV

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 11/13->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 05/18->12/22

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 74/101 05/18->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 55/75 05/18->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 74/101 05/15->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 55/75 05/15->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 88/120 05/15->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 11/13->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 TDCi 70/95 09/13->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18
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1.6 TDCi 85/115 09/13->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 TDCi 55/75 09/13->12/22

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

TOURNEO CUSTOM V362 Bus (F3)

1.0 EcoBoost PHEV 92/125 04/20->12/23

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue 136/185 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue 77/105 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 ->12/17

VEN BS-6553 type STYLE A; 01/18->; rim size 16
in

SOL BS-6158 for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue 96/130 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 ->12/17

VEN BS-6553 type STYLE A; 01/18->; rim size 16
in

SOL BS-6158 for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue 125/170 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 ->12/17

VEN BS-6553 type STYLE A; 01/18->; rim size 16
in

SOL BS-6158 for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 136/185 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 96/130 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.2 TDCi 74/100 09/12->12/15

VEN BS-6140

VEN BS-6340

SOL BS-6158

SOL BS-6482 ->09/12; for steel rims

2.2 TDCi 92/125 09/12->12/15 VEN BS-6140 SOL BS-6158

2.2 TDCi 114/155 09/12->12/15 VEN BS-6140

SOL BS-6158

VEN BS-6340

TRANSIT Bus (72E, 73E)

1.5 1000 (72E2A) 44/60 12/68->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.5 1100 (72000) 44/60 11/65->07/71 SOL BS-5979

1.5 900 (7200) 44/60 11/65->08/69 SOL BS-5979

1.5 900 (7300) 44/60 11/65->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 (72E3C) 48/65 01/71->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 1000 (72E2A) 48/65 01/71->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 1300 (820000) 48/65 01/66->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 900 (7300) 48/65 02/71->06/71 SOL BS-5979

1.7 FT 100 (72E2A) 48/65 04/71->03/78 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

2.3 D FT 100 (72E2X) 46/63 11/71->09/78 SOL BS-5979
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TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)

2.0 66/90 09/91->09/94

VEN BS-5067 type 100; type 120; type 80

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 80; type 100; type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS) 72/98 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-5067 type 100; type 120; type 80

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS) 51/70 08/91->07/94

VEN BS-5067 type 100; type 120; type 80

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL, ESS, EUS) 59/80 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-5067 type 100; type 120; type 80

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL,
ESS, EUS) 63/85 10/92->07/94 DRUM BS-5463 type Transit 150; for LHD

2.5 TD (ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS,
EUS) 74/100 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-5067 type 120

VEN BS-5075 type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 190

2.9 i 107/145 01/91->09/94 VEN BS-5067 type 100 DRUM BS-5463 11/91->; ->07/94; type 100

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)

2.0 (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL,
EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS) 84/114 08/94->03/00

DRUM BS-5463 short base; type Transit 100

DRUM BS-5064 type Transit 150

2.0 CNG 84/114 06/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; for extend. base

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 type 100; type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL) 56/76 07/94->03/00

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; for extend. base; type 100

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base; type 100

2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS) 85/116 08/97->03/00

DRUM BS-5463 12/98->; for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 12/98->; for extend. base; type 100

2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) 51/69 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; for extend. base

DRUM BS-5463 short base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 long base; type 100

2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_) 55/75 08/94->06/00

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; type 150

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 ->10/97; type 190

2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL, ESL,
ESS, EUS) 63/85 01/95->03/00

VEN BS-5075 long base

VEN BS-5067 short base

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base; type 100

2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS, ESL, ESS,
EUS) 74/100 07/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base; type 100

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base; type 100

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _)

2.2 TDCi 63/85 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type 280; type 300

VEN BS-5424 type Tourneo

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS

2.2 TDCi 81/110 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

VEN BS-5328 type 280; type 300

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS; type 280; type 300; type 330;
type 350
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2.2 TDCi 96/130 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type 280; type 300

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS

2.2 TDCi 103/140 10/07->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

VEN BS-5328 type 280; type 300

SOL BS-5329 + ABS; type Transit 330

SOL BS-5329BZ + ABS; type Transit 330

SOL BS-5330 + ABS; for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 85/115 10/08->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 280; type Transit 300

VEN BS-5424 type Transit 330; type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329BZ type Transit 280; type Transit 300;
type Transit 330; type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329 type Transit 280; type Transit 300;
type Transit 330; type Transit 350

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 74/100 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5328

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514

2.2 TDCi 92/125 10/11->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type Tramsit 330; type Transit 350

VEN BS-5328 type Transit Tourneo; type Transit
280; type Transit 300

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514
type Transit 280; type Transit 300;
type Transit 330; type Transit 350;
type Transit Tourneo

2.2 TDCi RWD 92/125 09/11->12/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 100/135 09/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 74/100 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.4 TDCi 85/115 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS

2.4 TDCi 103/140 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 330; type 350

2.4 TDCi 74/100 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 330; type 350

2.4 TDCi 4x4 103/140 11/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 + headlamp cleaning sys.; for single
tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

3.2 TDCi 147/200 02/08->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 + ABS; for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS
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TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _)

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_) 55/75 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5514 type 280

DRUM BS-5534

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_) 74/100 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346 type 280; type 260; type 300

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514 type 280

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_) 63/86 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346 type 280; type 260; type 300

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514

2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_) 92/125 08/02->05/06 VEN BS-5346 type Transit 280; type Transit 300

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514

2.3 16V RWD (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) 107/146 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) 66/90 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 DI RWD (F_B_, F_C_) 55/75 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 DI RWD (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) 88/120 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 TDCi 101/137 03/04->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 TDE 85/115 03/04->05/06

VEN BS-5347

VEN BS-5346 made in GBR

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 TDE (F_C_, F_B_, F_A_) 92/125 07/01->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

TRANSIT Bus (T_ _)

1.6 (TBL, TES) 46/63 12/85->01/89 SOL BS-5764 ->07/87; type 80 DRUM BS-6111 ->07/87; type 80

2.0 60/82 10/85->03/91 SOL BS-5764

2.0 (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES) 57/78 11/85->09/92

SOL BS-5979 ->03/91

SOL BS-5764 ->03/91; type 100

2.0 Cat (TBS, TCL, TCS) 57/78 12/85->09/92

SOL BS-5764 ->03/91; type 100

SOL BS-5979 ->03/91

2.0 L 56/76 10/85->03/91

SOL BS-5764

SOL BS-5979

2.5 D 60/82 12/85->01/89 SOL BS-5764 DRUM BS-6111

2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES) 50/68 12/85->01/89

SOL BS-5764

SOL BS-5979

VEN BS-5067

DRUM BS-5463

DRUM BS-6111

2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES) 52/71 09/88->09/92 VEN BS-5067

DRUM BS-5463 type Transit 80; type Transit 190

DRUM BS-5064 type Transit 190
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TRANSIT Bus (V_ _)

1.6 62/84 01/78->10/86 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85; type 80

1.6 (VAS, VLS, VZS) 48/65 12/77->10/86

SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

SOL BS-5764 10/85->; type 80

DRUM BS-6111 10/85->; type 80

2.0 (VAS, VBLVIL, VLS, VUL, VZS) 43/59 12/77->07/82 SOL BS-5979

2.0 (VAS, VIL, VLS, VUL, VZS) 57/78 11/77->10/86 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

2.0 (VAS, VLS, VZS) 55/75 11/77->10/86 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

2.4 D (VAS, VBL, VIL, VUL, VZS) 46/62 01/78->12/85 SOL BS-5979

2.4 D (VAS, VBL, VIL, VUL, VZS) 50/68 10/83->10/86 SOL BS-5979

2.5 D (VAS, VBL, VIL, VUL, VZS) 50/68 10/83->10/86

SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

SOL BS-5764 10/85->; type 80

DRUM BS-6111 10/85->; type 80

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

1.8 16V 85/116 06/02->12/13 VEN BS-5394

SOL BS-5963

DRUM BS-5233

1.8 Di 55/75 06/02->12/13 VEN BS-5394

SOL BS-5963

DRUM BS-5233

1.8 TDCi 66/90 06/02->12/13 VEN BS-5394

SOL BS-5963

DRUM BS-5233

1.8 TDCi 81/110 08/06->12/13 VEN BS-5394

SOL BS-5963

DRUM BS-5233

TRANSIT CONNECT MPV

1.5 EcoBlue 74/101 05/18->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 05/18->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 55/75 05/18->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 74/101 05/15->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 88/120 05/15->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 TDCi 55/75 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18
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1.6 TDCi 70/95 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 TDCi 85/115 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

TRANSIT CONNECT V408 Box Body/MPV

1.0 EcoBoost 74/100 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 74/101 05/18->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 88/120 05/18->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 EcoBlue 55/75 05/18->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 74/101 05/15->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 88/120 05/15->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.5 TDCi 55/75 08/15->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 EcoBoost 110/150 11/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 TDCi 85/115 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

1.6 TDCi 70/95 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18
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1.6 TDCi 55/75 09/13->

VEN BS-6005 ->05/18

VEN BS-5006B ->05/18

VEN BS-5006 ->05/18

SOL BS-6077 ->05/18

TRANSIT CUSTOM V362 Bus (F3)

1.0 EcoBoost PHEV 92/125 04/20->12/23 VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue 136/185 05/19->12/23 VEN BS-6340

2.0 EcoBlue 77/105 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340

VEN BS-6553 type STYLE A; 01/18->; rim size 16
in

SOL BS-6158 type 310; for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue 96/130 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 340; type 310

VEN BS-6553 type STYLE A; 01/18->; rim size 16
in

VEN BS-6340 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6158 type 310; type 340; for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue 125/170 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 310; type 340

VEN BS-6340 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6553 type STYLE A; 01/18->; rim size 16
in

SOL BS-6158 type 310; type 340; for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 136/185 05/19->12/23 VEN BS-6340

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 96/130 05/19->12/23 VEN BS-6340

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 125/170 05/19->12/23 VEN BS-6340

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 77/105 05/19->12/23 VEN BS-6340 long base; for steel rims

2.2 TDCi 74/100 09/12->06/16

VEN BS-6140 type 300

VEN BS-6340 type 310

SOL BS-6158 type 300; type 310

2.2 TDCi 92/125 09/12->12/15

VEN BS-6140 type 300

VEN BS-6340 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6158 type 300; type 310

SOL BS-6482 type 330

2.2 TDCi 114/155 09/12->12/15

VEN BS-6140 type 300

VEN BS-6340 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6158 type 310; type 300

SOL BS-6482 type 330

TRANSIT CUSTOM V362 Van (FY, FZ)

1.0 EcoBoost PHEV 92/125 04/20->12/23 VEN BS-6340 for light alloy rims

2.0 EcoBlue 136/185 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

VEN BS-6340 long base; for steel rims

2.0 EcoBlue 77/105 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 270; type 310; type 290

VEN BS-6553

VEN BS-6340 ->04/16; type 290S Sport

SOL BS-6158 type 290; type 310; type 270; for
steel rims

SOL BS-6482 equipm. var. 290S Sport

2.0 EcoBlue 96/130 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 270; type 290

VEN BS-6340 ->04/16; type 290S Sport

VEN BS-6553 01/18->; rim size 16 in

SOL BS-6158 for steel rims

SOL BS-6482 equipm. var. 290S Sport
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2.0 EcoBlue 125/170 12/15->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 270; type 290

VEN BS-6553

VEN BS-6340 ->04/16; type 290S Sport

SOL BS-6158 for steel rims

SOL BS-6482 equipm. var. 290S Sport

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 96/130 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140 rim size 16 in; for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6340

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 125/170 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6340

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 136/185 05/19->12/23

VEN BS-6140

VEN BS-6553

2.2 TDCi 74/100 09/12->06/16

VEN BS-6140 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6340 + sports package

SOL BS-6158

SOL BS-6482 equipm. var. 290S Sport

2.2 TDCi 92/125 09/12->12/23

VEN BS-6140 type 290; type 310; type 270

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6158 type 270; type 310; type 290

SOL BS-6482 type 330; type 290S Sport

2.2 TDCi 114/155 09/12->12/15

VEN BS-6140 type 270; type 310; type 290

VEN BS-6340

SOL BS-6158 type 290; type 270; type 310

SOL BS-6482 type 330; type 290S Sport

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (74E)

1.5 44/60 01/71->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 FT 100 48/65 04/71->03/78 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (E_ _)

2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 84/114 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base; type 100

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 80; type 120

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base; type 100

2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 56/76 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; short base

DRUM BS-5064 type 100; type 150; long base

2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L) 85/116 05/99->03/00

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base; type 100

2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S) 51/69 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5075 type 190

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5463 type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 190

2.5 TD 55/75 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base

2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 63/85 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; type 150; type 190

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; short base; type 100

DRUM BS-5463 type 120

DRUM BS-5064 long base; type 100; type 150; type
190; type 230

2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 74/101 08/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; short base; type 100

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; long base; type 100; type
150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 short base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 long base; type 100; type 150; type
190

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (E_ _)

2.0 66/90 04/91->07/94

VEN BS-5075 type Transit 190

VEN BS-5067 type Transit 100; type Transit 120

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 190
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2.0 (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 72/98 09/91->08/94

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

VEN BS-5067 type 100/120

DRUM BS-5463 type 80; type 100; type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 59/80 09/91->08/94

VEN BS-5067 type 80; type 100; type 120

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 80; type 100; type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S) 51/69 09/91->08/94

VEN BS-5075 type 150

VEN BS-5067

DRUM BS-5463

DRUM BS-5064 type 150

2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L) 74/100 09/91->08/94 VEN BS-5075 type 190 DRUM BS-5064 type 190

2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 63/85 11/92->08/94 DRUM BS-5463

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_) 55/75 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5514

DRUM BS-5534

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_) 74/100 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_) 63/86 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514

2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_) 92/125 08/02->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5514

DRUM BS-5534

2.3 16V (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) 107/146 04/01->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.3 BiFuel 105/143 03/01->03/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) 66/90 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) 88/120 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) 55/75 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 TDCi 101/137 03/04->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 TDE 85/115 03/04->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 TDE 92/125 07/01->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _, FF_ _)

2.2 TDCi 81/110 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type 350

VEN BS-5328 type 300

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS; type 300; type 350
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2.2 TDCi 63/85 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5328

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514 type 300; - ABS

2.2 TDCi 96/130 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type 350

VEN BS-5328 type 300

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS; type 300; type 350

2.2 TDCi 103/140 10/07->09/11

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 300

VEN BS-5424 type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329BZ type Transit 300; type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329 type Transit 300; type Transit 350

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 85/115 10/08->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type Transit 330; type Transit 350

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 300

SOL BS-5329 type Transit 300; type Transit 330;
type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329BZ type Transit 300; type Transit 330;
type Transit 350

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 74/100 10/11->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type 300

VEN BS-5424 type 350

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514

2.2 TDCi 92/125 10/11->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 300

VEN BS-5424 type Transit 330; type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514

2.2 TDCi 4x4 92/125 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 74/100 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 type Transit 300

2.2 TDCi RWD 92/125 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 114/155 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.3 16V CNG RWD 100/136 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

2.3 16V LPG RWD 107/145 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

2.3 16V RWD 107/145 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 300; type 330;
type 350

2.4 TDCi 4x4 103/140 11/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS
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2.4 TDCi RWD 74/100 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514

2.4 TDCi RWD 85/115 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 330; type 350

2.4 TDCi RWD 103/140 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 330; type 350

3.2 TDCi RWD 147/200 09/07->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 + ABS; for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 engine #32DDOP; - ABS; type 350;
type 460

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (T_ _)

2.0 60/82 10/85->03/91 SOL BS-5764

2.0 (TTE, TTL, TTS) 57/78 01/86->09/92

SOL BS-5764 ->03/91; type 100

SOL BS-5979 ->03/91

2.0 Cat (TUL) 57/78 11/85->09/92

SOL BS-5979 ->03/91

SOL BS-5764 ->03/91; type 100

2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL, TUS, TTE) 50/68 01/86->01/89

SOL BS-5764 type 80

SOL BS-5979

DRUM BS-6111 type 80

2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL) 52/71 09/88->09/92

VEN BS-5067 type 80; type 100

VEN BS-5075 type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 80; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 type 190

TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (V_ _)

1.6 (VCS, VDS) 48/65 11/77->10/86

SOL BS-5764 10/85->; type 80

SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

DRUM BS-6111 10/85->; type 80

2.0 (VGL, VSL, VTL) 43/59 11/77->07/82 SOL BS-5979

2.0 (VGL, VSL, VTL, VCS, VDS) 57/78 11/77->10/86 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

2.4 D (VGL, VSL, VTL, VCS, VDS) 46/62 01/78->12/85 SOL BS-5979 ->12/83

2.5 D (VGL, VSL, VTL, VCS, VDS) 50/68 10/83->10/86

SOL BS-5764 10/85->; type 80

SOL BS-5979 10/85->

DRUM BS-6111 10/85->; type 80

TRANSIT TOURNEO Bus

2.2 92/125 10/11->08/14

VEN BS-5424

VEN BS-5328

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514

2.2 TDCi 81/110 07/06->08/14

VEN BS-5424 GW vc 3325 kg; GW vc 3500 kg

VEN BS-5328 payload 2825 kg; payload 3025 kg

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS
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2.2 TDCi 96/131 07/06->08/14

VEN BS-5328 payload 2825 kg; payload 3025 kg

VEN BS-5424 GW vc 3325 kg; GW vc 3500 kg

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS

2.2 TDCi 103/140 10/07->08/14

VEN BS-5424 GW vc 3325 kg; GW vc 3500 kg

VEN BS-5328 payload 2825 kg; payload 3025 kg

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 85/115 10/08->08/14

VEN BS-5328 payload 2825 kg; payload 3025 kg

VEN BS-5424 GW vc 3325 kg; GW vc 3500 kg

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

TRANSIT TOURNEO Bus

2.0 84/114 11/94->12/00

VEN BS-5075 ->08/98; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5067 ->08/98; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5463 for single tyres

DRUM BS-5064 for single tyres; for dual tyres

2.5 DI 51/69 11/94->12/00

VEN BS-5067 ->08/98; Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5075 ->08/98; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-5463

DRUM BS-5064

2.5 DI 56/76 11/94->12/00

VEN BS-5075 ->08/98; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5067 ->08/98; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base

2.5 TD 74/100 04/98->12/00

VEN BS-5075 ->08/98; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5067 ->08/98; Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5463

DRUM BS-5064

2.5 TD 63/85 11/94->12/00

VEN BS-5067 ->08/98; Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5075 08/98->; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-5463

DRUM BS-5064

TRANSIT TOURNEO Bus (FC_ _)

2.0 92/125 03/02->03/06 VEN BS-5346 DRUM BS-5514

2.0 55/75 06/00->08/03 VEN BS-5346 DRUM BS-5514

2.0 74/101 06/00->03/05 VEN BS-5346 DRUM BS-5514

TRANSIT V363 Bus (FAD, FBD)

2.0 EcoBlue 77/105 03/16-> VEN BS-6140 type 310 SOL BS-6158 type 310

2.0 EcoBlue 96/130 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340

SOL BS-6158 type 310

SOL BS-6482 type 330; type 350

2.0 EcoBlue 125/170 03/16->06/24 VEN BS-6140 type 310 SOL BS-6158 type 310

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 96/130 05/19->

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 96/130 05/19-> SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 125/170 05/19->06/24 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi 74/100 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6158 type 330; type 310; type 350

2.2 TDCi 92/125 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340

SOL BS-6158 type 310; type 350; type 330

2.2 TDCi 114/155 12/14->12/18 VEN BS-6340 SOL BS-6482 type 350; type 330

2.2 TDCi 4x4 92/125 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

466



kW/HP Type Type

2.2 TDCi All-wheel Drive 114/155 08/15->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 92/125 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 114/155 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 74/100 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 99/135 08/13-> VEN BS-6340 + single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

TRANSIT V363 Platform/Chassis (FED, FFD)

2.0 EcoBlue 77/105 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 350

SOL BS-6482 type 350; type 310

2.0 EcoBlue 96/130 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 350

SOL BS-6482 type 350; type 310

2.0 EcoBlue 125/170 03/16->06/24 VEN BS-6340 type 350 SOL BS-6482 type 350

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 96/130 01/17-> VEN BS-6340 + single tyres

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 125/170 01/17->06/24 VEN BS-6340 + single tyres

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 77/105 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 96/130 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340

SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 125/170 03/16->06/24 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi 74/100 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350

SOL BS-6158 type 310; equipm. var. pick up

SOL BS-6482 type 310; equipm. var. cabin; type
330; type 350

2.2 TDCi 92/125 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6158 type 330; type 310; equipm. var.
pick up

SOL BS-6482 type 330; type 310; equipm. var.
cabin; type 350

2.2 TDCi 114/155 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350

SOL BS-6158 type 310; equipm. var. pick up

SOL BS-6482 type 310; equipm. var. cabin; type
350

2.2 TDCi 4x4 92/125 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 type 330 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi 4x4 114/155 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 74/100 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350

SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 92/125 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 114/155 08/13->

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350; type 430;
type 470

SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 99/135 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 430 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

TRANSIT V363 Van (FCD, FDD)

2.0 EcoBlue 96/130 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 290; type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330; type 350

SOL BS-6158 type 310; type 290

SOL BS-6482 type 350; type 330

2.0 EcoBlue 77/105 03/16->

VEN BS-6140 type 290; type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330; type 350

SOL BS-6158 type 290; type 310

SOL BS-6482 type 330; type 350
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2.0 EcoBlue 125/170 03/16->06/24

VEN BS-6140 type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330; type 350

SOL BS-6158 type 310

SOL BS-6482 type 350; type 330

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 96/130 01/17-> VEN BS-6340 + single tyres

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 125/170 01/17->06/24 VEN BS-6340 + single tyres

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 96/130 05/19->

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 125/170 05/19->06/24

VEN BS-6140 for BD Ø 288 mm

VEN BS-6553

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 77/105 03/16-> VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 96/130 03/16-> VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.0 EcoBlue RWD 125/170 03/16->06/24 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi 114/155 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 290; type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6158 type 330; type 310; type 290

2.2 TDCi 92/125 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 310; type 290; + single tyres

VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350

SOL BS-6158

2.2 TDCi 74/100 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-6140 type 290; type 310

VEN BS-6340 type 330

SOL BS-6158

2.2 TDCi 4x4 92/125 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi 4x4 114/155 08/15->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 114/155 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350; type 430;
type 470 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 92/125 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350; type 430;
type 470 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 74/100 08/13->12/18 VEN BS-6340 for single tyres; type 350 SOL BS-6109 for vehicles with rear dual tyres

TRANSIT Van (72E, 71E)

1.5 (72E1A) 44/60 01/71->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 FT 100 48/65 04/71->03/78 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

TRANSIT Van (81E)

1.7 1300 (81E4SA) 48/65 03/67->07/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

1.7 1300 Feuerw. (810000) 48/65 11/65->05/73 SOL BS-5979 01/73->

TRANSIT Van (E_ _)

2.0 (EAL, EAS) 84/114 06/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 short base; type FT100L; type
FT100S; ->11/94

VEN BS-5075 long base; type FT100L; type
FT100S; ->11/94

DRUM BS-5463 short base; type FT100L; type
FT100S

DRUM BS-5064 long base; type FT100L; type
FT100S

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 85/116 05/99->03/00

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base; type 100

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 56/76 06/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; for extend. base

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 51/69 06/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; short base; type 100

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; long base; type 100

DRUM BS-5463 short base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 type 190

2.5 TD (EAL, EAS) 63/85 06/94->03/00

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; for extend. base; type
100/150/190

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; for short. base

DRUM BS-5064 for extend. base

468



kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TD (EAS) 55/75 06/94->03/00 VEN BS-5075 ->11/94

DRUM BS-5463 short base

DRUM BS-5064 long base

2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS) 74/101 06/94->03/00

VEN BS-5067 ->11/94; for short. base

VEN BS-5075 ->11/94; type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 for short. base; type 100

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

TRANSIT Van (E_ _)

2.0 66/90 09/91->06/94

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

VEN BS-5067 type 80; type 100; type 120

DRUM BS-5463 type 80; type 100; type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.0 i (EAL, EAS) 72/98 09/91->06/94

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

VEN BS-5067 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 51/70 05/91->06/94

VEN BS-5067 type 100; type 120; type 80

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 63/85 10/92->06/94 DRUM BS-5463

2.5 DI (EAS, EAL) 59/80 05/91->06/94

VEN BS-5075 type 150; type 190

VEN BS-5067 type Transit 120

DRUM BS-5463 type 100; type 120; type 80

DRUM BS-5064 type 150; type 190

2.5 TD (EAS, EAL) 74/101 05/91->06/94

VEN BS-5067 type 120

VEN BS-5075 type 190

DRUM BS-5463 type 120

DRUM BS-5064 type 190

TRANSIT Van (FA_ _)

2.2 TDCi 81/110 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

VEN BS-5328 type 260; type 280; type 300

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS; type 260; type 280; type 300;
type 330; type 350

2.2 TDCi 96/130 04/06->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type 260; type 280; type 300

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS; type 260; type 280; type 300;
type 330; type 350

2.2 TDCi 63/85 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5328

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS; type 260; type 280; type 300

2.2 TDCi 103/140 10/07->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 260; type Transit 280;
type Transit 300

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

SOL BS-5330 + ABS; for single tyres

SOL BS-5329BZ + ABS; type Transit 330

SOL BS-5329 + ABS; type Transit 330

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 85/115 10/08->08/14

VEN BS-5424 type 330; type 350

VEN BS-5328 type 260; type 280; type 300

SOL BS-5329 type 260; type 280; type 300; type
330

SOL BS-5329BZ type 260; type 280; type 300; type
330

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.2 TDCi 74/100 10/11->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 260; type Transit 280;
type Transit 300

VEN BS-5424 type Transit 330; type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329

SOL BS-5329BZ

DRUM BS-5514
type Transit 260; type Transit 280;
type Transit 300; type Transit 350;
type Transit 330
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2.2 TDCi 92/125 10/11->08/14

VEN BS-5328 type Transit 260; type Transit 280;
type Transit 300

VEN BS-5424 type Transit 330; type Transit 350

SOL BS-5329BZ

SOL BS-5329

DRUM BS-5514

2.2 TDCi 4x4 92/125 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 92/125 09/11->12/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 74/100 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 114/155 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

2.2 TDCi RWD 100/136 10/11->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 + single tyres

2.3 16V CNG RWD 100/136 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.3 16V LPG RWD 107/145 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

2.3 16V RWD 107/145 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 300; type 330;
type 350

2.4 TDCi 4x4 103/140 11/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 - ABS

2.4 TDCi RWD 85/115 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS

2.4 TDCi RWD 103/140 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 330; type 350

2.4 TDCi RWD 74/100 04/06->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5330 for single tyres

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

DRUM BS-5514 ->08/07; - ABS; type 300; type 330;
type 350

3.2 TDCi RWD 147/200 09/07->08/14 VEN BS-5424 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5896 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5330 + ABS; for single tyres

DRUM BS-5514 type 350; - ABS

TRANSIT Van (FA_ _)

2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_) 55/75 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346 DRUM BS-5534
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2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_) 74/100 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346 type 280; type 260; type 300

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514

2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_) 63/86 08/00->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5514

DRUM BS-5534

2.0 TDCi 92/125 08/02->05/06 VEN BS-5346

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-5514

2.3 105/143 03/01->03/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.3 16V RWD (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_) 107/146 04/01->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.3 BiFuel 105/143 03/01->03/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 DI (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_, FAD_) 66/90 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347 made in GBR; type 300; type 330;
type 350

DRUM BS-6038 type 330; type 350

DRUM BS-5534 type 300

2.4 DI RWD (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_,
FAD_) 88/120 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 DI RWD (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_,
FAD_) 55/75 01/00->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 TD 55/75 08/00->08/03 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534 type 330

DRUM BS-6038 type 350

2.4 TDCi 101/137 03/04->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-5534

DRUM BS-6038

2.4 TDE 85/115 03/04->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

2.4 TDE 92/125 07/01->05/06 VEN BS-5347

DRUM BS-6038

DRUM BS-5534

TRANSIT Van (T_ _)

1.6 62/84 10/85->07/87 SOL BS-5764 DRUM BS-6111 type 80

1.6 (TAS) 46/63 09/85->09/92 SOL BS-5764 ->07/87; type 80 DRUM BS-6111 ->07/87; type 80

2.0 56/76 10/85->03/91 SOL BS-5764

2.0 (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 57/78 09/85->09/92

SOL BS-5764 ->03/91; type 100

SOL BS-5979 ->03/91

2.5 D 60/82 10/85->03/91 SOL BS-5764 DRUM BS-6111

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 50/68 01/86->09/91

SOL BS-5979 ->03/91

SOL BS-5764 ->03/91; type 80

DRUM BS-6111 ->03/91; type 80

2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS) 52/71 10/88->09/91 VEN BS-5067

DRUM BS-5463 type Transit 80

DRUM BS-5064 type Transit 190
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TRANSIT Van (V_ _)

1.6 62/84 01/78->09/85 SOL BS-5979

1.6 (WS) 48/65 11/77->10/86

SOL BS-5764 10/85->; type 80

SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

DRUM BS-6111 10/85->; type 80

2.0 (VHL, VVS) 57/78 11/77->10/86 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

2.0 (VVL) 55/75 11/77->10/86 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

2.0 (VVS) 43/59 11/77->07/82 SOL BS-5979

2.4 D (VVS) 46/62 01/78->12/85 SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

2.5 D (VVL) 50/68 10/83->10/86

SOL BS-5979 ->09/85

SOL BS-5764 10/85->; type 80

DRUM BS-6111 10/85->; type 80

FORD USA

EDGE (U387)

3.5 AWD 213/290 01/10-> VEN BS-5746 SOL BS-6336

ESCAPE

2.3 114/155 10/01->03/04

VEN BS-5467 ->12/03; + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

2.3 4x4 114/155 10/01->03/04

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

2.3 Hybrid 4x4 115/156 09/05->07/07 VEN BS-5469

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

3.0 4x4 145/197 01/01->04/04

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467 ->12/03; + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

3.0 4x4 149/203 01/01->07/07

VEN BS-5467 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

ESCAPE

2.3 110/150 08/07->12/12 VEN BS-5469 SOL BS-5506

2.3 114/155 09/07->12/08 VEN BS-5469 DRUM BS-5557

2.3 4WD 110/150 08/07->12/12 VEN BS-5469 SOL BS-5506

2.3 4WD 114/155 09/07->12/08 VEN BS-5469 DRUM BS-5557

EXPLORER

4.0 4WD 157/213 09/01-> SOL BS-5918

4.6 4WD 178/242 09/01->12/05 SOL BS-5918

EXPLORER (U2, U_)

4.0 152/207 09/96->08/02 SOL BS-5918

4.0 150/204 10/99->08/02 SOL BS-5918

4.0 4WD 150/204 10/99->12/01 SOL BS-5918

4.0 V6 4WD 115/156 03/95->12/01 SOL BS-5918

4.0 V6 4WD 152/207 10/96->12/01 SOL BS-5918

4.0 V6 4WD 150/204 10/98->12/01 SOL BS-5918
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4.0 V6 4WD 119/162 11/94->12/02 SOL BS-5918 + ABS

4.9 4WD 157/213 01/96->12/01 SOL BS-5918

EXPLORER (U251)

4.6 218/296 05/06->12/10 SOL BS-5918

4.6 4WD 218/296 05/06->12/10 SOL BS-5918

EXPLORER (U5_)

3.5 4WD 254/345 01/14-> VEN BS-6636 VEN BS-6003

3.5 4WD 183/249 01/14-> VEN BS-6636 VEN BS-6003

3.5 4WD 216/294 10/10-> VEN BS-6636 brake sys. HDT Brakes

VEN BS-6003 brake sys. HDT Brakes

SOL BS-6336 brake sys. STD Brakes

3.5 EcoBoost 4WD 272/370 09/13-> VEN BS-6636 VEN BS-6003

EXPLORER (UN46)

4.0 V6 4WD 121/165 01/93->12/94 SOL BS-5918

PROBE I

2.2 82/112 08/88->07/93 VEN BS-5698

2.2 GT 108/147 08/88->12/92 VEN BS-5698

3.0 V6 104/141 08/88->07/93 VEN BS-5698

PROBE II (ECP)

2.0 16V 85/116 10/93->03/98

VEN BS-5698 ->11/93; for BD Ø 264 mm

VEN BS-5149

SOL BS-5150

2.5 V6 24V 119/162 10/93->03/98 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.5 V6 24V 120/163 12/94->03/98 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

GAZ

GAZELLE NEXT Bus
2.8 TD (A63R42, A64R42, A65R22,
A65R32, A62R32, A65R52,... 88/120 04/13-> VEN BS-6028

GAZELLE NEXT Platform/Chassis
2.8 TD (A21R22, A21R32, A22R22,
A22R32, C41R92, C42R92) 88/120 04/13-> VEN BS-6028

GAZELLE NEXT Van
2.8 TD (A31R22, A31R32, A32R22,
A32R32, C45R02, C46R02,... 88/120 04/13-> VEN BS-6028

VOLGA (3102)

2.1 D 45/61 02/72->09/85 DRUM BS-6662

2.3 D 51/69 10/85->01/93 DRUM BS-6662

2.5 77/105 02/72->01/93 DRUM BS-6662

2.5 67/91 02/72->01/93 DRUM BS-6662

VOLGA Estate (3102)

2.1 D 45/61 02/72->09/85 DRUM BS-6662

2.3 D 51/69 10/85->01/93 DRUM BS-6662

2.5 77/105 02/72->01/93 DRUM BS-6662

2.5 67/91 02/72->01/93 DRUM BS-6662
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GEELY

CK

1.3 63/86 09/05-> SOL BS-5685 + ABS

1.5 69/94 09/05-> SOL BS-5685 + ABS

1.6 79/107 09/05->06/11 SOL BS-5685 + ABS

GC2

1.3 63/86 12/14-> VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

MEIRI

1.3 63/86 06/99->08/04 SOL BS-5685

MR Hatchback

1.3 63/86 09/05-> SOL BS-5685

MR Sedan

1.3 63/86 09/05-> SOL BS-5685

1.5 69/94 09/05-> SOL BS-5685

VISION Saloon

1.8 102/139 08/06->12/12 VEN BS-5692

GENESIS

G70 (IK)

2.0 T-GDi 145/197 06/21->

VEN BS-6569 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6674 man. exclusion Brembo

2.0 T-GDi 185/252 09/17->01/20

VEN BS-6569 rim size 18 in; brake sys. Brembo

VEN BS-6674

2.0 T-GDi HTRAC 145/197 06/21->

VEN BS-6674 man. exclusion Brembo

VEN BS-6569 rim size 18 in

2.0 T-GDi HTRAC 185/252 09/17->01/20

VEN BS-6674

VEN BS-6569 rim size 18 in; brake sys. Brembo

3.3 T-GDi 272/370 09/17->01/20 VEN BS-6569

3.3 T-GDi HTRAC 272/370 09/17->01/20 VEN BS-6569

GREAT WALL

C50

1.5 Turbo 98/133 11/11->

VEN BS-5387

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

SOL BS-5338

SOL BS-5338B

COOLBEAR

1.5 77/105 03/09->12/13 VEN BS-6342

DEER Pickup

2.2 75/101 05/96->08/03 VEN BS-6206

DEER Pickup

2.2 78/106 02/05->03/13 VEN BS-6206
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DEER Platform/Chassis

2.2 76/103 02/00->08/03 VEN BS-6206

FLORID

1.3 65/88 09/08->12/10 VEN BS-6342

HAVAL M4 / M4

1.5 78/106 05/12-> VEN BS-6342

HOVER

2.4 93/125 11/05->10/08 VEN BS-5671

2.4 All-wheel Drive 93/125 11/05->10/08 VEN BS-5671

2.8 TCi 4WD 70/95 10/06->12/10 VEN BS-5671

HOVER H6

2.0 TD 110/150 08/11->12/14 VEN BS-6253

SAFE

2.2 78/106 05/02->03/06 VEN BS-5501

2.2 All-wheel Drive 78/106 05/02->03/06 VEN BS-5501

TENGYI C20R

1.5 78/106 09/11-> VEN BS-5147

TENGYI C30

1.5 77/105 05/10->12/11 VEN BS-5147

WINGLE

2.4 100/136 03/09-> VEN BS-5671

2.4 4WD 100/136 10/09-> VEN BS-5671

2.8 TD 78/106 01/09-> VEN BS-5671

2.8 TD 70/95 06/06-> VEN BS-5671

2.8 TD 4WD 78/106 01/09-> VEN BS-5671

2.8 TD 4WD 70/95 06/06-> VEN BS-5671

WINGLE 3

2.2 4WD 81/110 01/11-> VEN BS-5671

WINGLE 5

2.0 D 110/150 01/12-> VEN BS-5671

HAFEI

BRIO

1.0 34/46 10/03-> VEN BS-5660

1.1 48/65 06/03->12/10 VEN BS-5660

SIGMA

1.6 74/101 09/00->12/09 VEN BS-5817 03/03-> DRUM BS-5538 03/03->

HAIMA (FAW)

3 Saloon

1.8 90/122 06/07->12/10 VEN BS-5407
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HONDA

ACCORD II (AC, AD)

1.6 EX (AC) 65/88 09/83->10/85 VEN BS-6047 01/84->

1.8 EX (AD) 74/101 09/83->10/85 VEN BS-6047 01/84->

ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD)

1.6 EX (AC) 65/88 09/83->10/85 VEN BS-6047

1.8 EX (AD) 74/101 09/83->10/85 VEN BS-6047

ACCORD III (CA)

1.6 L (CA4) 65/88 11/85->12/89 VEN BS-6047

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 12V (CA5) 75/102 01/86->03/88

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

2.0 12V (CA5) 85/116 01/87->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87 DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

2.0 EX (CA5) 75/102 11/85->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EX (CA5) 76/103 11/85->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87; + ABS DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EX (CA5) 78/106 11/85->05/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87; + ABS DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EXi (CA5) 85/116 01/86->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EXi (CA5) 90/122 11/85->12/87 VEN BS-6047

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 i 16V (CA5) 101/137 01/87->12/87 VEN BS-6047 + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA)

1.6 L (CA4) 65/88 11/85->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/85

2.0 EX (CA5) 75/102 10/87->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87

SOL BS-5131 01/88->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EX (CA5) 76/103 10/87->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87; + ABS DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EX (CA5) 78/106 11/85->05/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87; + ABS DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EXi (CA5) 85/116 10/87->12/89 VEN BS-6047 ->12/87

SOL BS-5131 01/88->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 EXi (CA5) 90/122 11/85->12/87 VEN BS-6047

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540

ACCORD IV (CB)

2.0 16V (CB3) 66/90 01/90->03/93 VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5682 + ABS

DRUM BS-5524 ->12/91; - ABS

2.0 16V (CB3) 81/110 01/90->03/93 VEN BS-5164 + ABS

SOL BS-5682 + ABS

DRUM BS-5524
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2.0 i 16V (CB3) 98/133 01/90->03/93 VEN BS-5164 + ABS

SOL BS-5682 + ABS

DRUM BS-5524

2.2 i 16V (CB7) 110/150 01/90->03/93

VEN BS-5739 + ABS

VEN BS-5164 ->12/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5682 + ABS

DRUM BS-5524 ->12/91

2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7) 108/147 01/90->03/93

VEN BS-5739 ->12/91; + ABS

VEN BS-5164 ->12/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5682 ->12/91; + ABS

DRUM BS-5524 ->12/91

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB)

2.0 i 16V (CC9) 98/133 03/93->12/93 VEN BS-6049 SOL BS-5682

2.2 i 16V (CB8) 108/147 01/91->12/93 VEN BS-6049 SOL BS-5682

2.2 i 16V (CB8) 110/150 01/91->12/93 VEN BS-6049 SOL BS-5682

ACCORD IV Coupe (CB, CC)

2.0 i 16V (CC1) 98/133 01/92->09/93

VEN BS-5739 + ABS

VEN BS-5164 - ABS

SOL BS-5682 + ABS

DRUM BS-5524 - ABS

ACCORD IX Saloon (CR)

2.4 (CR2) 132/180 07/14->

VEN BS-6069

VEN BS-5495

SOL BS-6097

SOL BS-5493

3.5 207/282 09/12-> SOL BS-5683

ACCORD V (CC, CD)

2.0 i (CD4) 85/116 03/93->01/96 VEN BS-5164 SOL BS-5682

2.0 i S (CD4) 96/131 03/93->01/96

VEN BS-5739 fully AT

VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5682

2.3 i SR (CD6) 116/158 03/93->01/96 VEN BS-5739 SOL BS-5682

ACCORD V (CE, CF_, CD)

1.8 i (CE7) 85/116 02/96->10/98

VEN BS-5739 fully AT

VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5682

2.0 i LS (CE8) 96/131 02/96->10/98

VEN BS-5739 fully AT

VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5682

2.0 TDi (CF1) 77/105 04/96->10/98 VEN BS-5164 SOL BS-5682

2.2 i VTEC (CE9) 110/150 02/96->10/98 VEN BS-5739 SOL BS-5682

ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE)

2.0 i LS 16V (CE2) 100/136 09/93->02/98 VEN BS-6049 01/94->; ->10/97 SOL BS-5682 01/94->; ->12/94

2.2 i ES (CE1) 110/150 09/93->02/98 VEN BS-6049 01/94->; ->10/97 SOL BS-5682 01/94->; ->12/94

ACCORD V Coupe (CD)

2.0 (CD9) 100/136 09/93->12/97 VEN BS-6049 SOL BS-5682 ->12/96

2.2 i ES (CD7) 110/150 09/93->02/98 VEN BS-6049 SOL BS-5682 ->12/96

ACCORD VI (CK, CG, CH, CF, CL)

1.6 i (CG7) 85/116 10/98->12/02 VEN BS-5661

1.6 LS (CG7) 79/107 10/98->12/02 VEN BS-5661

1.8 i (CG8) 100/136 10/98->12/02 VEN BS-6317 SOL BS-5762

2.0 i (CG9) 108/147 10/98->01/01 VEN BS-6317 SOL BS-5762
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2.0 Turbo DI (CH2) 77/105 02/99->12/02

VEN BS-5661

VEN BS-6317 ->10/00; + ABS

SOL BS-5762

2.2 Type-R (CH1) 156/212 02/99->12/02 VEN BS-5797

2.3 (CL3, S86) 113/154 01/01->06/03

VEN BS-5661

VEN BS-6317 + ABS

ACCORD VI Coupe (CG)

2.0 i 16V 108/147 02/98->06/03 VEN BS-5661

3.0 V6 24V (CG2) 147/200 02/98->06/03 VEN BS-5661 SOL BS-5927

ACCORD VI Hatchback (CH, CL)

1.6 (CH5) 85/116 12/99->12/02 VEN BS-5661 SOL BS-5762

1.8 i (CH6) 100/136 12/99->12/02 VEN BS-6317 SOL BS-5762

2.0 (CH7) 108/147 12/99->12/02

VEN BS-5661

VEN BS-6317 + ABS

SOL BS-5762

2.0 TDi (CH8) 77/105 12/99->10/00

VEN BS-5661

VEN BS-6317 + ABS

2.3 (CL4) 113/154 11/00->12/02

VEN BS-5661

VEN BS-6317 + ABS

ACCORD VII (CL, CN)

2.0 (CL7) 114/155 02/03->05/08

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5479

2.0 All-wheel Drive (CL8) 114/155 02/03->05/08

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5479

2.2 i-CTDi (CN1) 103/140 01/04->05/08

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5479

2.4 (CL9) 140/190 02/03->05/08

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5479

ACCORD VII Tourer (CM, CN)

2.0 (CM1) 114/155 04/03->05/08

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5820

2.2 i-CTDi (CN2) 103/140 01/04->05/08

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5820

2.4 (CM2) 140/190 04/03->05/08

VEN BS-6019 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5820

ACCORD VIII (CU)

2.0 i (CU1) 115/156 06/08->06/15

VEN BS-5495

VEN BS-5920

VEN BS-6228

SOL BS-5493

SOL BS-5683

2.2 i-DTEC (CU3) 110/150 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-5920

VEN BS-6228

SOL BS-5493 5AT

SOL BS-5683
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2.2 i-DTEC (CU3) 132/180 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-5920

VEN BS-6228

SOL BS-5683

SOL BS-5493

2.4 i (CU2) 148/201 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-6228

VEN BS-5920

VEN BS-5495

SOL BS-5683

SOL BS-5493

ACCORD VIII Estate (CW)

2.0 i (CW1) 115/156 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-6228

VEN BS-5920 AT; countr. vers. Middle East

SOL BS-5683

2.2 i-DTEC (CW3) 110/150 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-6228

VEN BS-5920 AT; countr. vers. Middle East

SOL BS-5493

SOL BS-5683

2.2 i-DTEC (CW3) 132/180 07/08->

VEN BS-5495

VEN BS-6228

VEN BS-5920 AT; countr. vers. Middle East

SOL BS-5493

SOL BS-5683

2.4 i (CW2) 148/201 07/08->

VEN BS-5495

VEN BS-5920 countr. vers. Middle East

VEN BS-6228

SOL BS-5683

SOL BS-5493

CAPA (GA)

1.5 16V (GA4) 72/98 04/98->09/02 VEN BS-5677 DRUM BS-5540

CITY IV Saloon (GD_)

1.3 (GD6) 63/86 05/03->07/08 VEN BS-5462

1.5 i-DSI (GD8) 81/110 10/04->07/08 VEN BS-5677

1.5 i-DSI (GD8) 66/90 12/02->07/08 VEN BS-5677

1.5 i-DSI 4WD (GD9) 66/90 12/02->07/08 VEN BS-5677

CIVIC III Hatchback (AL, AJ, AG, AH)

1.5 GT (AH) 74/101 01/85->10/87 VEN BS-6062

1.5 GTI (AH) 66/90 03/86->10/87 VEN BS-6062

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EC, ED, EE, EF)

1.4 L (EC9) 66/90 10/87->12/91 VEN BS-6062

1.5 i 16V (ED6) 69/94 10/88->09/91 VEN BS-6430

1.5 i 16V (ED6) 66/90 10/88->09/91 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 16V 91/124 01/88->12/91 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 16V (ED7) 96/130 09/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V (ED7) 80/109 10/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V (ED7) 81/110 10/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE9) 110/150 10/89->09/91

VEN BS-5168

VEN BS-6430

SOL BS-5131

CIVIC IV Saloon (ED, EF)

1.4 L (ED2) 66/90 10/87->12/89 VEN BS-6062

1.5 60/82 01/88->12/89 VEN BS-6430
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1.5 i 16V (ED3) 66/90 10/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430

1.5 i 16V (ED3, SH4) 69/94 10/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430

1.6 91/124 01/88->12/89 VEN BS-6430

1.6 16V 4x4 79/107 11/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430

1.6 4x4 91/124 01/89->12/89 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 16V (ED4) 96/130 09/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V (ED4) 81/110 10/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V (ED4) 80/109 11/87->09/91 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V 4x4 (EE5) 80/109 10/89->09/91 VEN BS-6430

CIVIC IV Shuttle (EE, EF)

1.4 i 16V (EE1) 66/90 01/88->12/92 VEN BS-6430

1.5 i 16V (EE2) 69/94 01/88->11/91 VEN BS-6430

1.6 4x4 (EE4) 85/116 01/88->12/92 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4) 80/109 01/88->12/89 VEN BS-6430

1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4) 81/110 01/88->02/95 VEN BS-6430

CIVIC IX (FK)

1.4 i-VTEC (FK1) 73/99 02/12->12/16 VEN BS-6686

1.6 i-DTEC (FK3) 88/120 02/13->12/16 VEN BS-6686

1.8 i-VTEC (FK2) 104/141 02/12->12/16 VEN BS-6686 Brake Size: 16"; Rim Size [inch]:
16.0

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

2.2 i-DTEC (FK3) 110/150 02/12->12/16 VEN BS-6686

CIVIC IX Saloon (FB)

1.8 (FB2) 104/141 02/12->12/16

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

SOL BS-5338

SOL BS-5338B

1.8 (FB2) 104/141 09/11->12/16

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

CIVIC IX Tourer (FK)

1.6 i-DTEC (FK3) 88/120 01/14->12/16 VEN BS-6686

1.8 i-VTEC (FK2) 104/141 01/14->12/16 VEN BS-6686

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ)

1.5 i LSi (EJ2) 74/101 08/93->11/95 VEN BS-5686 DRUM BS-5540

1.6 i Vtec (EJ1) 92/125 01/94->03/96 VEN BS-5168 DRUM BS-5540

CIVIC V Hatchback (EG)

1.3 16V (EG3) 55/75 10/91->11/95

VEN BS-5686 07/93->

VEN BS-6062 ->06/93

1.5 i 16V (EG4) 69/94 10/91->11/95 VEN BS-5686 DRUM BS-5540

1.5 i 16V (EG4) 66/90 10/91->11/95 VEN BS-5686 DRUM BS-5540

1.6 16V Vtec (EG5, EH3) 92/125 10/91->11/95 VEN BS-5686

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B
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1.6 VTi 16V (EG6) 118/160 10/91->11/95 VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

CIVIC V Saloon (EG, EH)

1.5 66/90 10/93->12/95 VEN BS-5686 DRUM BS-5540

1.5 i 16V (EG8) 69/94 10/91->11/95

VEN BS-5686

VEN BS-6430 ->12/91

DRUM BS-5540

1.6 16V Vtec (EH9, EH5) 92/125 10/91->11/95 VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B

DRUM BS-5540 ->12/92

1.6 4x4 92/125 01/92->10/95 VEN BS-5168 DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.6 VTi (EG9) 118/160 10/91->11/95 VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

CIVIC VI Aerodeck (MB, MC)

1.4 16V (MB8) 55/75 04/98->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 ->12/98

1.4 16V (MB8) 66/90 04/98->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 ->12/98

1.5 16V (MB9) 84/114 04/98->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 ->12/98

1.6 16V (MC1) 85/116 04/98->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 ->12/98

1.6 16V (MC1) 92/125 04/98->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

1.8 16V (MC2) 124/169 04/98->02/01

SOL BS-5682

DRUM BS-5540

2.0 i D (MC3) 77/105 04/98->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

CIVIC VI Coupe (EJ, EM1)

1.6 i (EJ6) 77/105 03/96->03/00

VEN BS-5686 ->12/97

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B

DRUM BS-5540

1.6 i Vtec (EM1) 92/125 03/96->03/00 VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

DRUM BS-5540

1.6 i Vtec (EM1) 118/160 04/99->12/00 VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

CIVIC VI Fastback (MA, MB)

1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 66/90 06/95->02/01

VEN BS-5686

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.4 i (MA8, MB2) 55/75 09/95->02/01

VEN BS-5686 - ABS

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS; ->10/98

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.5 16V (MB3) 84/114 01/97->02/01

VEN BS-5686 - ABS

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540 # of doors 2

1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9) 66/90 09/94->01/97

VEN BS-5686 ->10/95

VEN BS-5168 11/95->; + ABS

SOL BS-5131 11/95->; + ABS
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1.6 16V (MB4) 85/116 01/97->02/01 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 ->10/98

1.6 i (MB1) 83/113 09/94->01/97 VEN BS-5168 11/95->; + ABS SOL BS-5131 11/95->; + ABS

1.6 i Vtec (MB1) 93/126 09/94->01/97 VEN BS-5168 11/95->; + ABS SOL BS-5131 11/95->; + ABS

1.8 16V (MB6) 124/169 01/97->02/01 SOL BS-5682

2.0 i TD (MB7) 63/86 01/97->02/01 VEN BS-5168 ->10/00 SOL BS-5131 ->10/00

2.0 TDiC (MB7) 74/101 11/98->10/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EJ, EK)

1.4 i (EJ9) 55/75 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5686 - ABS

VEN BS-5164 + ABS; 11/98->

VEN BS-5168 ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS; ->10/98

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.4 i S (EJ9) 66/90 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5686

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.5 i (EK3) 84/114 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5686 - ABS; type MB3

VEN BS-5168 + ABS; type MB3

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540 # of doors 2

1.6 i (EK1) 84/114 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5168 - ABS

VEN BS-5164 + ABS

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.6 VTi (EK4) 118/160 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

VEN BS-5164 + ABS

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B

CIVIC VI Saloon (EJ, EK, SO)

1.4 i (EJ9) 66/90 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5686 ->12/97

VEN BS-5164

DRUM BS-5540

1.5 i (EK3) 84/114 11/95->02/01 VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

DRUM BS-5540 ->09/00

1.6 (EK1, EJ6) 88/120 10/95->09/00 VEN BS-6062

1.6 i Vtec (EK1, SO4) 92/125 11/95->02/01 VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

DRUM BS-5540 - ABS

1.6 VTi (EK4, SO4) 118/160 11/95->02/01

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

VEN BS-5164 + ABS

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B

CIVIC VII Coupe (EM2)

1.6 i (EM1) 81/110 02/01->12/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5690

1.7 i (EM2) 88/120 05/01->12/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5690

1.7 i VTEC (EM2) 92/125 05/01->12/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5690
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CIVIC VII Hatchback (EU, EP, EV)

1.4 i (EP1, EU7) 55/75 02/01->09/05

VEN BS-5892 + sports package

VEN BS-5168 - sports package

1.4 iS (EP1, EU5, EU7) 66/90 11/00->09/05

VEN BS-5366 + sports package; engine #EU7

VEN BS-5366B + sports package; engine #EU7

VEN BS-5892 + sports package; engine #EP1

VEN BS-5168 - sports package; engine #EP1;
engine #EU7

1.6 i (EP2, EU8, EU6) 81/110 02/01->09/05

VEN BS-5892 + sports package; engine #EP2

VEN BS-5366B + sports package; engine #ES5;
engine #ES7

VEN BS-5366 + sports package; engine #ES5;
engine #ES7

VEN BS-5168 - sports package; engine #EP2;
engine #ES5; engine #ES7

1.7 CTDi (EP4, EU9) 74/100 01/02->09/05 VEN BS-5736

2.0 i Sport (EV1) 118/160 09/01->09/05

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

CIVIC VII Saloon (ES, ET)

1.3 IMA (ED9, ES9) 61/83 10/03->09/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5690

1.4 (ES4) 66/90 12/00->09/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5690

1.6 (ES5) 81/110 02/01->09/05

VEN BS-5168

VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5690 for RHD

1.7 85/116 02/01->09/05 VEN BS-5168

CIVIC VIII Hatchback (FN, FK)

1.4 (FK1) 61/83 09/05->09/08

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5387

SOL BS-5338

SOL BS-5338B

1.4 (FK1, FN4) 73/100 10/08->12/11

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

1.8 (FN1, FK2) 103/140 09/05->12/11

VEN BS-5387

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

2.2 CTDi (FK3) 103/140 09/05->12/11

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5387

SOL BS-5338

SOL BS-5338B

Type R (FN2) 148/201 09/06->01/12 VEN BS-5387

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

CIVIC VIII Saloon (FD, FA)

1.3 IMA (FA3, FD3) 70/95 01/06->12/12

VEN BS-5892

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

1.8 (FD1, FD7, FA1) 103/140 09/05->02/12

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338
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1.8 EXS Flex 103/140 11/06->05/13

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

SOL BS-5338B

SOL BS-5338

CIVIC X Hatchback (FC_, FK_)

1.0 VTEC 93/126 07/18->12/22

SOL BS-6437

SOL BS-6809 equipm. var. S

1.0 VTEC (FK6) 95/129 02/17->12/22

SOL BS-6809 equipm. var. S

SOL BS-6437

1.5 VTEC (FK7) 134/182 02/17->12/22 VEN BS-6686 SOL BS-6437

1.6 i-DTEC (FK9) 88/120 01/18->12/22

SOL BS-6437

SOL BS-6809 equipm. var. S

CIVIC X Saloon (FC_)

1.0 iVTEC (FC9) 93/126 07/18->12/22 SOL BS-6437

1.5 VTEC (FC1) 134/182 08/16->12/22 SOL BS-6437 engine #L15BB

1.6 i-DTEC (FC8) 88/120 05/18->12/22 SOL BS-6437

CONCERTO (HW, MA)

1.5 i 16V (MA1) 66/90 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131 11/92->; + ABS

1.6 16V 78/106 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V 82/112 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V (HW) 90/122 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

1.4 66/90 08/89->10/91 SOL BS-5131

1.4 61/83 10/89->10/92 SOL BS-5131

1.5 i 16V 66/90 08/89->05/95 SOL BS-5131 11/92->; + ABS

1.6 16V 78/106 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V 82/112 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V 90/122 08/89->03/95 SOL BS-5131

CROSSROAD (RT_)

1.8 i-VTEC (RT1) 103/140 02/07->08/10 SOL BS-5644

2.0 (RT3) 110/150 02/07->08/10 SOL BS-5644

CROSSTOUR I

2.4 143/194 09/12-> SOL BS-6184

3.5 4WD 202/275 01/12-> VEN BS-5432 SOL BS-6184

3.5 4WD 207/282 09/12-> SOL BS-6184

CR-V I (RD)

2.0 16V 4WD (RD1, RD3) 108/147 01/99->02/02 VEN BS-5172 DRUM BS-5156

2.0 16V 4WD (RD1, RD3) 94/128 10/95->12/01 VEN BS-5172 DRUM BS-5156

CR-V II (RD_)

2.0 (RD5) 110/150 09/01->03/07

VEN BS-5366 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5366B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5387

SOL BS-5386B 01/05->

SOL BS-5386 01/05->

SOL BS-5644 ->12/04

484



kW/HP Type Type

2.2 CTDi (RD9) 103/140 02/05->09/06

VEN BS-5366B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5366 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5387

VEN BS-5396 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

CR-V III (RE_)

2.0 i-VTEC (RE5, RE1) 110/150 01/07->06/12 VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

2.0 i-VTEC 4WD (RE5, RE2) 110/150 10/06->06/12 VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-5386

2.2 i-CTDi 4WD (RE6) 103/140 01/07-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

2.2 i-DTEC 4WD (RE6) 110/150 01/07-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

2.4 (RE3) 125/170 04/07-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

2.4 i-Vtec 4WD (RE4) 125/170 04/07-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

2.4 i-VTEC 4WD (RE4) 118/160 10/06-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

2.4 i-VTEC 4WD (RE7) 122/166 09/09-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B
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CR-V IV (RM_)

1.6 i-DTEC (RE6) 88/120 10/13-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

1.6 i-DTEC 4WD (RE6) 118/160 02/15-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

2.0 (RM1) 110/150 01/12-> VEN BS-5432 10/12->; ->12/12

SOL BS-5386B 10/12->; ->12/12

SOL BS-5386 10/12->; ->12/12

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

2.0 AWD (RE5, RM2) 114/155 10/12-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-5386B

2.0 iVtec (RE5, RM1) 114/155 10/12-> VEN BS-5432

SOL BS-5386B

SOL BS-5386

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

2.4 AWD 138/188 09/15-> SOL BS-6245

2.4 AWD (RM4) 140/190 01/12->

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6171B

2.4 AWD (RM4, RE7) 132/180 01/12->

SOL BS-6171B

SOL BS-6171

SOL BS-6245

CR-V V (RW_, RT_)

1.5 (RW1) 140/190 05/17-> SOL BS-6810

1.5 (RW1) 138/188 12/16-> SOL BS-6810

1.5 AWD 138/188 12/16-> SOL BS-6810

1.5 AWD (RW2) 140/190 05/17-> SOL BS-6810

1.5 AWD (RW2) 142/193 12/16-> SOL BS-6810

1.5 VTEC (RW1) 127/173 08/17-> SOL BS-6810

2.0 e-CVT Hybrid (RT5) 158/215 12/18-> SOL BS-6810

2.0 e-CVT Hybrid AWD (RT6) 158/215 02/19->08/23 SOL BS-6810

2.0 i-VTEC (RW3) 113/154 01/17-> SOL BS-6810

2.0 i-VTEC AWD (RW4) 110/150 09/17-> VEN BS-6610 equipm. var. Mdl year to 2019 SOL BS-6810
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2.4 AWD 135/184 12/16-> SOL BS-6810

2.4 i-VTEC AWD (RW6) 137/186 09/17-> VEN BS-6610 equipm. var. Mdl year to 2019 SOL BS-6810

CRX I (AF, AS)

1.3 (AF1) 52/71 10/83->10/87 VEN BS-6062

1.5 i (AF) 74/101 10/83->11/86 VEN BS-6062 ->08/85

1.6 i 16V (AS) 92/125 03/86->10/87 VEN BS-6062

CRX II (ED, EE)

1.6 i 16V (ED9) 96/131 10/87->12/89 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V (ED9) 91/124 10/87->02/92 VEN BS-6430 SOL BS-5131

1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE8) 110/150 10/89->02/92 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

CRX III (EH, EG)

1.6 ESi (EH6) 92/125 03/92->12/98

VEN BS-5168 ->04/98

VEN BS-6430 ->05/92

SOL BS-5754

SOL BS-5754B

1.6 i VTi (EG2) 118/160 03/92->12/98 VEN BS-5168 ->04/98

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

CR-Z (ZF)

1.5 IMA (ZF1) 91/124 09/10->12/13 VEN BS-5892 ->12/12 SOL BS-6811

1.5 IMA (ZF2) 101/137 11/12-> VEN BS-5892 SOL BS-6811

DOMANI (MB_)

1.5 (MB3) 69/94 10/95->09/99 VEN BS-5686

FIT ARIA IV Saloon (GE4)

1.3 i-DSI 4WD 63/86 11/02->07/08

VEN BS-5677 ->12/03

VEN BS-5377 01/04->

1.3 SES 63/86 05/03->07/08 VEN BS-5677

FIT III (GE_, GG_, GP_, ZA_)

1.2 (GG1) 66/90 07/08-> VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5695

1.3 HYBRID (GP1) 75/102 04/11-> VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5903

1.3 i (GE6, GG3, GG6) 73/100 07/08-> VEN BS-5168 ->12/09 SOL BS-5695

1.4 74/101 11/08-> VEN BS-5168 ->12/09 SOL BS-5695

1.5 i-VTEC (GE8) 88/120 07/08->06/14 VEN BS-5168

FR-V (BE)

1.7 (BE1) 92/125 08/04->

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

SOL BS-5737

1.8 (BE1) 103/140 01/07->

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

SOL BS-5737

2.0 (BE3) 110/150 02/05->

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

SOL BS-5737

2.2 i CTDi (BE5) 103/140 07/05->

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

SOL BS-5737
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HR-V (GH_)

1.6 16V (GH1, GH3) 77/105 03/99-> VEN BS-5172 ->09/05

DRUM BS-5580 ->12/99

DRUM BS-5156 01/00->; ->09/05

1.6 16V 4WD (GH2, GH4) 77/105 03/99-> VEN BS-5172

DRUM BS-5580 ->12/99

DRUM BS-5156 01/00->

1.6 16V 4WD (GH2, GH4) 91/124 10/99->09/05 VEN BS-5172 DRUM BS-5156

HR-V (RU)

1.5 (RU1) 96/130 08/15-> VEN BS-6069

1.5 i-VTEC (RU1) 134/182 04/19-> VEN BS-6069

1.6 i-DTEC (RU8) 88/120 08/15-> VEN BS-6069

INSIGHT (ZE)

1.0 IMA (ZE1, ZE18, ZE13) 56/76 04/00->12/06 VEN BS-6062 ->09/05

INSIGHT (ZE_)

1.3 IMA (ZE28, ZE2) 65/88 04/09-> VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5903

INTEGRA Coupe (DC)

1.8 Type-R (DC2) 140/190 11/97->10/01 VEN BS-5172 ->10/00

INTEGRA Coupe (DC5)

2.0 (DC5) 118/160 02/02-> VEN BS-5892

2.0 16V Type-R (DC5) 162/220 02/02-> VEN BS-6509 for PR #1LA; for PR #1ZK

INTEGRA Hatchback (DA)

1.5 (DA4) 63/86 10/85->08/89 VEN BS-6430

1.6 (DA1, DA3) 88/120 03/86->08/89 VEN BS-6430

INTEGRA Saloon (DB6, DB7, DB8, DB9)

1.6 (DB6) 88/120 09/93->08/01 VEN BS-6062

JAZZ II (GD_, GE3, GE2)

1.2 i-DSI (GD5, GE2) 57/78 03/02->07/08

VEN BS-5377 01/04->

VEN BS-5677 ->12/03

SOL BS-5754 equipm. var. APAC market

SOL BS-5754B equipm. var. APAC market

1.3 iDSi (GD1) 63/86 03/02->09/07

VEN BS-5377 07/03->

VEN BS-5462

VEN BS-5677 ->06/03

SOL BS-5754B equipm. var. APAC market

SOL BS-5754 equipm. var. APAC market

1.3 iDSi (GD1) 61/83 03/02->07/08

VEN BS-5677 ->12/03

VEN BS-5377 01/04->

SOL BS-5754B equipm. var. APAC market

SOL BS-5754 equipm. var. APAC market

1.3 iDSi (GD2) 63/86 03/02->09/07 VEN BS-5677

1.4 iDSI (GE3, GD1) 61/83 12/06->10/08

VEN BS-5377

VEN BS-5677

1.5 VTEC (GD3) 81/110 04/02->07/08 VEN BS-5677

SOL BS-5754B

SOL BS-5754

JAZZ IV (GK_)

1.3 75/102 09/15-> VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5695

LEGEND I Coupe (KA_)

2.7 i 24V (KA3) 124/169 10/87->12/90 VEN BS-6186
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LEGEND II (KA)

3.2 i 24V (KA7) 151/205 01/91->02/96

VEN BS-6186

SOL BS-5709

LEGEND II Coupe (KA)

3.2 i 24V (KA8) 151/205 01/91->02/96

VEN BS-6186

SOL BS-5709

LEGEND III (KA)

3.5 i 24V (KA9) 151/205 02/96->10/97 VEN BS-5172

SOL BS-5709

VEN BS-6186

3.5 i 24V (KA9) 153/208 11/97->09/04

VEN BS-5797 01/99->

VEN BS-5172 ->12/98

SOL BS-5709 ->12/98

LEGEND IV (KB_)

3.5 V6 4WD (KB1) 217/295 05/06->12/12 VEN BS-5797

SOL BS-5709

VEN BS-6186

3.7 VTEC V6 4WD (KB2) 217/295 07/08->12/12

SOL BS-5709

VEN BS-6186

LOGO (GA)

1.3 (GA3) 48/65 03/99->03/02 VEN BS-5677 DRUM BS-5540

ODYSSEY (RA_)

2.3 (RA3, RA6) 110/150 10/97->12/99 VEN BS-5172 SOL BS-5709

2.3 4x4 (RA4) 110/150 10/97->12/99 VEN BS-5172 SOL BS-5709

PILOT

3.5 186/253 09/08-> VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950

3.5 4WD 189/257 01/10->06/15 VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950

3.5 4WD 183/249 01/11-> VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950

3.5 4WD 186/253 09/08-> VEN BS-5461 SOL BS-5950

PRELUDE III (BA)

2.0 (BA4) 84/114 08/87->01/92 VEN BS-6047 SOL BS-5131

2.0 EX (BA4) 80/109 04/87->01/92 VEN BS-6047 SOL BS-5131

2.0 i EX 16V (BA2) 101/137 04/86->12/87 SOL BS-5131

2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) 103/140 10/87->01/92 VEN BS-6047 Brake Size: 13" SOL BS-5131

2.0 i EX 16V (BA5) 110/150 10/87->12/90 SOL BS-5131

2.0 i EX 16V Cat (BA4) 101/137 04/87->01/92 VEN BS-6047 Brake Size: 13" SOL BS-5131

PRELUDE IV (BB_)

2.0 i 16V (BB3) 98/133 02/92->09/96 VEN BS-5661

2.2 i 16V Vtec (BB1) 136/185 02/93->09/96 VEN BS-5661

2.3 i 16V (BB2) 118/160 02/92->09/96 VEN BS-5914

PRELUDE V (BB_)

2.0 16V (BB9) 98/133 10/96->10/00 VEN BS-5661

2.2 16V (BB6, BB8) 136/185 10/96->10/00 VEN BS-5172 SOL BS-5962
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2.2 16V (BB6, BB8) 147/200 10/96->12/01 VEN BS-5172 SOL BS-5962

SHUTTLE (RA)

2.2 16V (RA1) 110/150 10/94->02/98 VEN BS-5172 03/95->

SOL BS-5709 03/95->

VEN BS-6186

2.3 16V (RA3, RA5) 110/150 10/97->06/04 VEN BS-5172

VEN BS-6186

SOL BS-5709

2.3 16V 4x4 (RA4, RA6) 110/150 10/97->06/02 VEN BS-5172 SOL BS-5709

STEPWGN (E-RF_, GF-RF_)

2.0 (RF1) 99/135 05/96->09/00 VEN BS-5172 SOL BS-5709

STREAM (RN)

1.7 16V (RN1) 92/125 05/01->09/06

VEN BS-5892

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5366B

SOL BS-5737

2.0 16V (RN3) 115/156 05/01->09/06

VEN BS-5366B

VEN BS-5366

VEN BS-5387

VEN BS-5892

SOL BS-5737

HUMMER

HUMMER H2

6.0 AWD 232/315 09/02->09/04 VEN BS-5902

HUMMER H2  SUT

6.0 AWD 237/322 09/04-> VEN BS-5902

HUMMER H3

3.5 162/220 04/05-> VEN BS-5814 SOL BS-5818

3.7 4WD 180/245 09/06-> VEN BS-5814 SOL BS-5818

HYUNDAI

ACCENT I (X-3)

1.3 44/60 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->

1.3 55/75 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->

1.3 i 12V 62/84 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->

1.5 i 12V 65/88 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->

1.5 i 16V 73/99 12/95->01/00 VEN BS-5856 10/96-> DRUM BS-5587 10/96->

ACCENT II (LC)

1.3 55/75 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->; ->11/02

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->

1.3 63/86 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->; ->11/02

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->
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1.3 62/84 08/02->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 type Accent

DRUM BS-6239 type Excel

1.5 66/90 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587 type Accent; ->01/00

DRUM BS-5421 09/02->; ->11/02; type Excel

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->

1.5 68/92 01/00->10/02 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->; ->08/02

DRUM BS-6239 09/02->

1.5 75/102 09/00->02/03 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 ->11/02

DRUM BS-5587

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->

1.5 77/105 09/99->10/02 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->

1.5 CRDi 60/82 04/02->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 ->11/02; type Excel

DRUM BS-5587 ->08/02; type Accent

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->

1.6 77/105 12/02->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 type Excel

DRUM BS-6239 type Accent

ACCENT II Saloon (LC)

1.3 55/75 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 ->11/02

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->

1.3 63/86 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->; ->11/02

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->

1.5 69/94 01/00->12/06 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587 ->08/02

DRUM BS-5421 ->11/02

DRUM BS-6239

1.5 66/90 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->

1.5 75/102 09/99->10/02 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->

DRUM BS-5587

DRUM BS-6239 08/02->

1.5 73/99 09/99->10/02 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5421 02/00->

DRUM BS-5587 ->01/00

DRUM BS-6239

1.5 CRDi 60/82 01/02->11/05 VEN BS-5343

DRUM BS-5587

DRUM BS-5421

DRUM BS-6239 12/02->
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1.6 77/105 12/02->11/05 VEN BS-5343 DRUM BS-6239

ACCENT III (MC)

1.4 GL 71/97 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.5 CRDi GLS 81/110 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.6 GLS 82/112 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

ACCENT III Saloon (MC)

1.4 GL 71/97 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.5 CRDi GLS 81/110 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.6 GLS 82/112 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

ACCENT Saloon (X-3)

1.3 44/60 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 ->08/99 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->; ->12/99

1.3 55/75 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 ->08/99 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->; ->12/99

1.3 i 12V 62/84 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->; ->12/99

1.5 i 12V 65/88 10/94->01/00 VEN BS-5856 DRUM BS-5587 06/96->

1.5 i 16V 73/99 10/95->01/00

VEN BS-5856 type VF3NEU

VEN BS-5343 type KMHCG4; type KMHCH4

DRUM BS-5587

COUPE I (RD)

1.6 16V 85/116 03/98->04/02

VEN BS-5745 ->08/98; + ABS

VEN BS-5757 09/98->; + ABS

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

1.6 i 16V 84/114 12/96->04/02

VEN BS-5757 09/98->; + ABS

VEN BS-5745 ->08/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

2.0 16V 99/135 03/01->04/02

VEN BS-5757

VEN BS-5119 02/02->

VEN BS-5119B 02/02->

SOL BS-5733 02/02->

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

2.0 16V 102/139 08/96->04/02

VEN BS-5745 ->08/98

VEN BS-5757 09/98->

VEN BS-5119 02/02->

VEN BS-5119B 02/02->

SOL BS-5733 02/02->

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

COUPE II (GK)

1.6 16V 77/105 03/02->08/09

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5733

1.6 16V 79/107 03/02->08/09

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5733
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2.0 102/139 03/02->08/09

VEN BS-5119 ->06/03

VEN BS-5119B ->06/03

SOL BS-5733 ->06/03

2.0 100/136 08/01->08/09

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5733

2.0 GLS 105/143 02/03->08/09

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5733

2.7 V6 121/165 01/01->08/09

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5733

2.7 V6 123/167 03/02->08/09

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5733

CRETA

1.6 90/123 01/16->01/21

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

1.6 4WD 90/123 08/16->01/21

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

2.0 110/150 01/16->01/21

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

2.0 4WD 110/149 01/16->01/21

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

CRETA (SU2_)

1.6 MPi (SU2R) 90/122 09/21->

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

1.6 MPi 4WD (SU2R) 89/121 09/21->

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6617 - electric parking brake; 6AT; for
BD Ø 262 mm

2.0 MPi (SU2R) 110/150 09/21->

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

2.0 MPi 4WD (SU2R) 110/150 09/21->

SOL BS-6617 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
262 mm

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

ELANTRA III (XD)

1.6 77/105 05/03->07/06

VEN BS-5358 + ABS

VEN BS-5223 - ABS

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-5523

1.6 79/107 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153 ->08/01

DRUM BS-5523 09/01->

1.6 66/90 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187
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1.8 97/132 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.8 79/107 06/00->07/03

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

2.0 104/141 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523 09/01->

DRUM BS-6153 ->08/01

2.0 102/139 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->02/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153 ->08/01

DRUM BS-5523 09/01->

2.0 105/143 10/03->07/06

VEN BS-5358

VEN BS-5223

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523

2.0 CRDi 83/113 04/01->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523

ELANTRA III Saloon (XD)

1.6 77/105 05/03->05/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523

1.6 79/107 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153 ->08/01

DRUM BS-5523 09/01->

1.6 66/90 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

1.8 97/132 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.8 79/107 06/00->07/03

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

2.0 104/141 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523 09/01->

DRUM BS-6153

2.0 102/139 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523

DRUM BS-6153 ->08/01

2.0 105/143 10/03->07/06

VEN BS-5358

VEN BS-5223

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523

2.0 CRDi 83/113 04/01->07/06

VEN BS-5358 06/03->

VEN BS-5223 ->05/03

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-5523
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ELANTRA IV Saloon (HD)

1.6 CRDi 85/116 11/05->12/11 VEN BS-5637

SOL BS-5271

SOL BS-5273

1.6 CVVT 90/122 06/06->06/11 VEN BS-5637

SOL BS-5271 + ABS

SOL BS-5273

2.0 CVVT 103/140 06/06->05/10 VEN BS-5637

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5271

2.0 CVVT 105/143 06/06->06/11 VEN BS-5637

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5271

ELANTRA V Saloon (MD, UD)

1.6 97/132 06/11->12/15

VEN BS-5657

VEN BS-5657B

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

1.6 96/131 06/11->12/15

VEN BS-5657

VEN BS-5657B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

1.6 CRDi 94/128 02/11->12/15

VEN BS-5657B

VEN BS-5657

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

1.8 110/150 09/10->12/16

VEN BS-5657B

VEN BS-5657

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

ELANTRA VI Saloon (AD, ADA)

1.6 94/128 02/16->12/20

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-5657

VEN BS-5657B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-6617

1.6 D 100/136 02/16->12/20

VEN BS-5657

VEN BS-5657B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-6617

1.6 SR Turbo 150/204 02/16->12/20

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-6617

2.0 110/150 02/16->12/20

VEN BS-5657

VEN BS-5657B

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

2.0 112/152 10/15->12/20

VEN BS-5657B

VEN BS-5657

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-6617

ELANTRA VII Saloon (CN7)

2.0 110/150 03/21-> SOL BS-6617

EQUUS / CENTENNIAL (VI)

3.8 213/290 03/09->12/16 VEN BS-6298 8AT

4.6 V8 274/373 03/09->12/16 VEN BS-6298 8AT
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4.6 V8 269/366 03/09->12/16 VEN BS-6298 8AT

GALLOPER I

2.5 TD 62/85 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-5349

2.5 TD intercooler 70/95 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-5349

3.0 V6 104/141 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-5349

GALLOPER II (JK-01)

2.5 TCi D 77/105 08/98->12/03

VEN BS-5693 - ABS

VEN BS-5711 + ABS

2.5 TD 65/88 08/98->12/03

VEN BS-5693 - ABS

VEN BS-5711 + ABS

2.5 TD intercooler 73/99 08/98->12/03

VEN BS-5693 - ABS

VEN BS-5711 + ABS

2.6 TD All-wheel Drive 63/86 08/98->06/03 VEN BS-5711 + ABS

3.0 V6 104/141 08/98->12/03

VEN BS-5711 + ABS

VEN BS-5693 - ABS

GENESIS (DH)

3.0 GDI 4WD 183/249 06/14->07/17 VEN BS-6298 fits rim size 19 in

3.8 GDI 232/315 06/14->07/17 VEN BS-6298 SOL BS-6183

3.8 GDI 4WD 232/315 06/14->07/17 VEN BS-6298 SOL BS-6183

GETZ (TB)

1.1 46/63 09/02->09/05

VEN BS-5391 Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-5390 Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

1.1 49/67 09/05->06/09

VEN BS-5391 Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-5390 Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

1.3 63/85 09/03->09/05

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

1.3 i 60/82 09/02->03/04

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

1.4 i 71/97 08/05->12/10

VEN BS-5390 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5391 Brake Size: 13"

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

1.5 CRDi 60/82 03/03->09/05

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

1.5 CRDi 65/88 08/05->06/09

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

1.5 CRDi GLS 81/110 08/05->06/09

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

SOL BS-5262 + ABS

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS
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1.6 78/106 06/05->06/09

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

1.6 77/106 09/02->09/05

VEN BS-5391 - ABS; Brake Size: 13"

VEN BS-5390 + ABS

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5228 - ABS

DRUM BS-5215 + ABS

GRACE Bus

2.5 D 55/75 07/93->06/94 VEN BS-5282

2.5 TD 59/80 06/98->10/01 VEN BS-5282

GRACE Van

2.4 90/122 07/93->07/97 VEN BS-5282

2.4 84/114 10/97->12/04 VEN BS-5282

GRAND SANTA FÉ

2.2 CRDi All-wheel Drive 145/197 06/13->11/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.2 CRDi All-wheel Drive 147/200 09/13->11/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

3.0 GDi All-wheel Drive 183/249 07/13->11/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

3.3 183/249 01/14->11/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6204

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

3.3 All-wheel Drive 199/271 02/14->11/18

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

GRANDEUR (HG)

2.2 D 147/200 01/11->

SOL BS-5640

SOL BS-6271 Equipment Code: 5971A4

SOL BS-6271B Equipment Code: 5971A4

2.4 132/180 07/11-> VEN BS-5667 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

2.4 16V 148/201 01/11->10/16 VEN BS-5667 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

3.0 199/271 02/11->10/16 VEN BS-5667 - electric parking brake SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

3.0 MPI 184/250 01/12->10/16 VEN BS-5667 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake
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3.0 MPI 184/250 07/11-> VEN BS-5667 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

GRANDEUR (TG)

2.2 CRDi 110/150 06/06->12/11

SOL BS-5640 07/10->

SOL BS-5957 ->06/10

2.2 CRDi 114/155 06/06->10/10

SOL BS-5957 ->06/10

SOL BS-5640 07/10->

2.4 121/164 09/06->12/08 SOL BS-5957

2.7 141/192 05/06->10/10

SOL BS-5957 ->06/10

SOL BS-5640 07/10->

3.3 173/235 04/05->12/10

SOL BS-5640 07/10->

SOL BS-5957 ->06/10

3.3 191/260 11/10->12/11 SOL BS-5640

H-1 Cargo (TQ)

2.4 129/175 03/08-> VEN BS-5645

2.5 CRDi 85/116 01/09->

VEN BS-5323 type H1; type iLoad

VEN BS-5645 type H300

VEN BS-5486 + ABS; type iLoad

2.5 CRDi 125/170 02/08->

VEN BS-5645 type H300

VEN BS-5323 type H1

VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDi 81/110 02/08-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDi 120/163 02/08-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDi 100/136 08/09->

VEN BS-5645 type H300

VEN BS-5323 type H1

VEN BS-5486 type H1

H-1 Travel (TQ)

2.4 i 129/175 02/08-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.4 i 126/171 02/08-> VEN BS-5645

2.5 CRDi 125/170 05/08-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDi 120/163 05/08-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDi 81/110 07/10-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDi 85/116 08/11-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

2.5 CRDI 100/136 07/08-> VEN BS-5323 VEN BS-5486

H-1 Van (A1)

2.4 82/112 03/00->04/04 VEN BS-5281 ->09/03

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988 - ABS

DRUM BS-5985

2.4 107/145 11/01->04/04 VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5409 + ABS

DRUM BS-5988 - ABS
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2.5 CRDi 81/110 07/01->04/04 VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

2.5 CRDi 103/140 08/03->12/07

VEN BS-5281 type H200

VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5409 + ABS

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

DRUM BS-5985

2.5 TD 59/80 03/00->09/00 VEN BS-5281

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988 - ABS

2.5 TD 73/99 03/00->10/06 VEN BS-5281

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988 - ABS; made in TUR

2.5 TD 74/101 10/01->08/07 VEN BS-5281 ->10/02

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988 - ABS; made in TUR

H100 Bus (P)

2.4 84/114 01/97->03/00

VEN BS-5282

VEN BS-6249

2.4 90/122 07/93->03/00

VEN BS-5282

VEN BS-6249

2.5 D 55/75 07/93->12/94

VEN BS-5282

VEN BS-6249

2.5 D 57/78 12/94->03/00

VEN BS-5282

VEN BS-6249

2.5 TD 59/80 07/93->03/00 VEN BS-5282

H100 Platform/Chassis (HR)

2.5 CRDI 96/130 01/04-> VEN BS-5645

2.5 TD 92/125 01/10-> VEN BS-5645

2.5 TD 74/101 11/06-> VEN BS-5645 ->07/07

H100 Van

2.5 D 55/75 07/93->12/94

VEN BS-5282

VEN BS-6249

2.5 D 57/78 12/94->03/00

VEN BS-5282

VEN BS-6249 type H100; long base; type H150

HIGHWAY VAN

2.0 CRDi 83/113 03/01->03/04 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CVVT 104/141 11/03->03/04 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207 + ABS

SOL BS-5207B + ABS
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i10 I (PA)

1.0 51/69 01/11->12/13 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-5912

1.1 49/67 01/08->12/13 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-5912

1.1 51/69 04/11->12/13 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-5912

1.1 CRDi 55/75 01/08->12/11 SOL BS-5860

1.2 63/86 04/11->12/13 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-5912

1.2 57/78 11/08->12/11 VEN BS-5485 type EC2000

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-5912

i10 II (BA, IA)

1.0 49/67 08/13->12/19 VEN BS-5485 type ECO

1.2 64/87 12/13->12/19 VEN BS-5485 type ECO DRUM BS-5912 made in IND

i10 III (AC3, AI3)

1.0 MPi 49/67 09/19-> DRUM BS-5912

1.0 T-GDi 74/100 02/20-> DRUM BS-5912

1.2 MPi 62/84 09/19-> DRUM BS-5912

i20 ACTIVE (IB, GB)

1.0 T-GDI 74/101 09/15->06/18 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 09/15->06/18 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

1.4 CRDI 66/90 09/15->06/18 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

1.4 CVVT 74/101 09/15->06/18

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6236

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

i20 I (PB, PBT)

1.1 CRDi 55/75 03/12->12/15 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.2 63/86 03/12->12/15

VEN BS-6205

VEN BS-5261 + ESP

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.2 57/78 09/08->12/12

VEN BS-6205 + ABS

VEN BS-5261 + ABS; + ESP

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.4 74/101 09/08->12/15 VEN BS-5261 SOL BS-5262

1.4 CRDi 66/90 08/08->12/15 VEN BS-5261 SOL BS-5262 + ESP

1.4 CRDi 55/75 09/08->12/12 VEN BS-5261 SOL BS-5262 + ESP

1.6 93/126 09/08->12/12 VEN BS-5261 SOL BS-5262
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1.6 CRDi 94/128 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5261 SOL BS-5262

1.6 CRDi 85/116 09/08->12/12 VEN BS-5261 SOL BS-5262

i20 II (GB, IB)

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 01/16->08/20 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.0 T-GDI 74/101 01/16->08/20 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.1 CRDi 55/75 11/14->06/18

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.2 55/75 11/14->03/20

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.2 62/84 11/14->08/20

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.2 LPG 55/75 01/19->09/20

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6236B

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 74/100 11/14->06/18

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CRDi 66/90 11/14->06/18

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

i20 II Coupe (GB)

1.0 T-GDI 74/101 01/16->09/21

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 01/16->09/21 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.1 CRDi 55/75 05/15->09/21

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622
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1.2 62/84 05/15->09/21

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 74/100 05/15->09/21

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CRDi 66/90 05/15->09/21 VEN BS-6294

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

i30 (FD)

1.4 80/109 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.4 77/105 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 93/126 02/08->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 90/122 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 85/116 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 85/116 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 66/90 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 105/143 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CRDi 103/140 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B
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2.0 CRDi 100/136 10/07->11/11

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

i30 (GD)

1.4 73/99 12/11->12/15

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 74/101 12/14->12/16

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 CRDi 66/90 12/11->12/16

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 88/120 01/12->12/16

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 96/131 06/14->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 95/129 12/11->12/15

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 100/136 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 94/128 12/11->12/15

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 81/110 12/11->12/16

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - sports package

SOL BS-5800 - sports package

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake
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1.6 GDI 99/135 12/11->12/16

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 T-GDI 137/186 01/15->

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

i30 (PDE, PD, PDEN)

1.0 T-GDI hybrid 48V 88/120 03/20->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271 rigid axle

SOL BS-6271B rigid axle

1.4 MPI 74/100 11/16->12/20

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 11/16->12/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6436

1.5 81/110 06/20->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6436

1.5 T-GDI hybrid 48V 118/160 03/20->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

1.6 CRDi 85/116 08/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.6 CRDi 81/110 08/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6436

1.6 CRDi 70/95 08/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake
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1.6 CRDi 100/136 08/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6436

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100/136 03/20->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271 rigid axle

SOL BS-6271B rigid axle

i30 Coupe

1.4 73/99 05/13->12/14

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.4 74/101 12/14->

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.4 CRDi 66/90 05/13->05/17

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 94/128 05/13->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 81/110 05/13->

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 100/136 12/14->

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 GDI 99/135 05/13->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 MPI 88/120 05/13->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake
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1.6 T-GDI 137/186 01/15->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

i30 Estate (FD)

1.4 77/105 10/07->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.4 80/109 11/09->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 90/122 02/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 93/126 02/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 85/116 02/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 66/90 02/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 105/143 02/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CRDi 103/140 02/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CRDi 100/136 10/08->06/12

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

i30 Estate (GD)

1.4 74/101 01/14->05/17

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake
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1.4 73/99 06/12->12/15

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.4 CRDi 66/90 06/12->05/17

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 88/120 06/12->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 95/129 06/12->12/15

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 94/128 06/12->12/15

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 81/110 06/12->

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 100/136 06/12->

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 GDI 99/135 06/12->

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

i30 Estate (PDE)

1.0 T-GDI hybrid 48V 88/120 03/20->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B rigid axle

SOL BS-6271 rigid axle

SOL BS-6436
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1.5 81/110 06/20->

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.5 T-GDI Hybrid 48V 118/160 03/20->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-6436

1.6 CRDi 85/116 08/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6436

1.6 CRDi 81/110 08/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi 100/136 08/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6436

1.6 CRDi 94/128 08/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6436

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100/136 03/20->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B rigid axle

SOL BS-6271 rigid axle

SOL BS-6436

i30 FASTBACK (PDE, PDEN)

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 06/17->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6436

1.0 T-GDI hybrid 48V 88/120 06/20->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 06/17->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.5 T-GDI Hybrid 48V 118/160 03/20->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 15"
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1.6 CRDi 100/136 09/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100/136 03/20->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436

SOL BS-6271 rigid axle

SOL BS-6271B rigid axle

i40 I (VF)

1.6 CRDi 85/116 07/18->05/19

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.6 CRDi 100/136 07/18->05/19

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

1.6 GDI 99/135 03/12->05/19

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.7 CRDi 85/116 03/12->05/19

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.7 CRDi 100/136 03/12->05/19

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

1.7 CRDI 104/141 01/15->05/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CVVT 121/165 03/12->05/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CVVT 110/150 10/12->05/19

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"
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2.0 GDi 121/165 12/14->05/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 GDI 131/178 03/12->05/19

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

i40 I CW (VF)

1.6 CRDi 100/136 07/18->05/19

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.6 CRDi 85/116 07/18->05/19

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

1.6 GDI 99/135 07/11->05/19

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.7 CRDi 104/141 01/15->05/19

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.7 CRDi 85/116 07/11->05/19

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

1.7 CRDi 100/136 07/11->05/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CVVT 121/165 06/12->05/19

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CVVT 130/177 07/11->05/19

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"
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2.0 CVVT 110/150 10/12->05/19

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 GDi 121/165 12/14->05/19

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 GDI 130/177 07/11->05/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5996 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6203 Brake Size: 16"

IONIQ (AE)

1.6 GDI Hybrid 104/141 03/16->07/22 SOL BS-6617

Electric 88/120 03/16->08/19

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

Electric 100/136 07/19->07/22

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

ix20 (JC)

1.4 66/90 11/10->07/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874

1.4 CRDi 57/78 06/11->07/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874

1.4 CRDi 66/90 11/10->07/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874

1.6 92/125 11/10->07/19

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5874

1.6 CRDI 85/116 06/11->07/19

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5874

1.6 CRDI 94/128 06/11->07/19

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5874

ix35 (LM, EL, ELH)

1.6 99/135 11/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.7 CRDi 85/116 11/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 120/163 01/10->07/13

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B
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2.0 113/154 08/13->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 114/155 11/13->12/15

VEN BS-6021B made in CZE; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 made in CZE; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"; made in CZE

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"; made in CZE

2.0 4WD 120/163 01/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 4WD 116/158 09/14->06/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 AWD 114/155 11/13->12/15

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

2.0 CRDi 100/136 01/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 CRDi 135/184 08/09->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CRDi 4WD 100/136 01/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi 4WD 135/184 01/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CVVT 110/150 08/09->07/13

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CVVT 110/150 08/13->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CVVT 4WD 110/150 08/13->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CVVT AWD 110/150 08/09->07/13

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 GDi 122/166 08/13->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 GDi 4WD 122/166 08/13->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.4 DCVVT-I 4WD 128/174 07/10->12/13

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

Fuel Cell 100/136 09/14->12/15

VEN BS-5834

VEN BS-5834B

SOL BS-5640

ix55

3.0 V6 CRDi 4WD 176/239 09/08->12/11 VEN BS-6009 VEN BS-5949
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3.0 V6 CRDi 4WD 184/250 09/11->12/12 VEN BS-6009 VEN BS-5949

3.8 V6 4WD 191/260 01/07->11/12 VEN BS-6009 VEN BS-5949

3.8 V6 4WD 194/264 01/11->11/12 VEN BS-6009 VEN BS-5949

KONA (OS, OSE, OSI)

1.6 CRDi 85/116 08/18->11/20

VEN BS-5834B

VEN BS-5834

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6500

1.6 CRDi e-VGT 100/136 08/18->08/21

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5834B

VEN BS-5834

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6500

1.6 CRDi e-VGT AWD 100/136 08/18->08/21

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-5834

VEN BS-5834B

SOL BS-6808

1.6 GDi Hybrid 104/141 09/19->04/23

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

EV 150/204 04/18->03/23

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6422

EV 100/136 04/18->04/23

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6422

LANTRA I (J-1)

1.5 i.e. 63/86 10/90->11/95 VEN BS-6052

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.6 i.e. 16V 78/106 10/90->11/95 VEN BS-5745

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.6 i.e. 16V 84/114 10/90->11/95 VEN BS-5745

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.8 i.e. 16V 93/127 10/90->11/95 VEN BS-5745

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

LANTRA II (J-2)

1.5 12V 65/88 12/96->09/00

VEN BS-6052 - ABS

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98; + ABS

VEN BS-5757 + ABS; 05/98->

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153
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1.6 16V 84/114 11/95->09/00

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98; + ABS

VEN BS-5757 04/98->; + ABS

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

1.6 i 66/90 11/95->09/00

VEN BS-5757 + ABS; 05/98->

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

1.8 16V 94/128 11/95->09/00

VEN BS-5757 + ABS; 05/98->

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

1.9 D 50/68 03/98->09/00

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98; + ABS

VEN BS-5757 + ABS; 05/98->

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

2.0 16V 102/139 08/96->09/00

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98; + ABS

VEN BS-5757 + ABS; 05/98->

SOL BS-5187 + ABS

DRUM BS-6153

LANTRA II Estate (J-2)

1.5 12V 65/88 04/97->10/00

VEN BS-6052

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.6 16V 84/114 02/96->10/00

VEN BS-5757 04/98->

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.6 i 66/90 02/96->10/00

VEN BS-5745 ->03/98

VEN BS-5757 04/98->

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.8 16V 94/128 02/96->10/00 VEN BS-5745 ->03/98

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

1.9 D 50/68 03/98->10/00 VEN BS-5745 ->03/98

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

2.0 16V 102/139 11/95->10/00 VEN BS-5745 ->03/98

SOL BS-5187

DRUM BS-6153

MATRIX (FC)

1.5 CRDi 60/82 10/01->08/10 VEN BS-5223

SOL BS-5297

DRUM BS-5523

1.5 CRDi 75/102 12/04->08/10 VEN BS-5223

SOL BS-5297

DRUM BS-5523

1.5 CRDi VGT 81/110 08/05->08/10 VEN BS-5223 SOL BS-5297

1.6 76/103 06/01->08/10 VEN BS-5223

SOL BS-5297

DRUM BS-5523

1.8 90/122 06/01->08/10 VEN BS-5223

SOL BS-5297

DRUM BS-5523

NEXO (FE)

FCEV 120/163 03/18->

VEN BS-5834B

VEN BS-5834

NF V (NF)

2.0 CRDi 103/140 02/06->12/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5273 ->05/07

SOL BS-5640 05/07->
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2.0 CRDi 100/136 02/06->12/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

SOL BS-5273 ->04/07; not for JPN

2.0 CRDi 110/150 03/09->12/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

2.0 GLSI 119/162 07/08->12/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5640 ->03/10; countr. vers. JPN

2.0 VVTi GLS 121/165 01/08->12/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

2.0 VVTi GLS 106/144 05/05->12/10

VEN BS-5274 02/06->

VEN BS-5274B 02/06->

VEN BS-5119 ->01/06

VEN BS-5119B ->01/06

SOL BS-5273 ->04/07; not for JPN

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

2.4 119/162 01/05->12/10

VEN BS-5274 02/06->

VEN BS-5274B 02/06->

VEN BS-5119 ->01/06

VEN BS-5119B ->01/06

SOL BS-5273 ->04/07; not for JPN

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

2.4 128/174 06/08->12/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5640

3.3 171/233 01/05->12/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->05/07

3.3 184/250 01/08->12/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

3.3 173/235 06/05->12/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5640 countr. vers. JPN; ->03/10

3.3 186/253 09/07->12/08

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5640

PONY (X-2)

1.3 43/58 10/89->01/95 VEN BS-5856 ->08/94

1.5 53/72 10/89->01/95 VEN BS-5856

1.5 i 61/83 10/89->01/95 VEN BS-5856 ->09/94

1.5 i 62/84 10/89->01/95 VEN BS-5856 ->09/94

PONY / EXCEL Saloon (X-2)

1.3 49/67 01/90->01/95 VEN BS-5856 ->08/94

1.3 51/69 09/89->08/94 VEN BS-5856

1.3 48/65 12/92->09/94 VEN BS-5856

1.5 53/72 01/90->01/95 VEN BS-5856 07/94->

1.5 i 61/83 01/90->01/95 VEN BS-5856 ->09/94

1.5 i 62/84 01/90->01/95 VEN BS-5856 ->09/94
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PONY Saloon (X-1)

1.3 50/68 10/85->09/89 VEN BS-5856 10/88->

1.5 53/72 10/85->09/89 VEN BS-5856 10/88->

PORTER Platform/Chassis

2.5 CRDi 103/140 02/03->04/04 VEN BS-5282 DRUM BS-5985

2.5 TD 73/99 07/94->04/04 VEN BS-5282

2.5 TD 57/78 07/94->04/04 VEN BS-5282 DRUM BS-5985 03/96->

PORTER Van

2.5 CRDi 103/140 02/03->04/04 VEN BS-5282 DRUM BS-5985

2.5 TD 57/78 07/94->04/04 VEN BS-5282 DRUM BS-5985 03/96->

2.5 TD 73/99 07/94->04/04 VEN BS-5282 DRUM BS-5985 03/96->

S COUPE (SLC)

1.5 GS 57/78 03/90->12/92 VEN BS-5856

1.5 i 62/84 02/90->05/96 VEN BS-5856 ->06/92

1.5 i 65/88 04/92->05/96 VEN BS-5856

1.5 i Turbo 85/116 04/91->05/96 VEN BS-5856 07/92->

SANTA FÉ I (SM)

2.0 99/135 08/01->03/06 VEN BS-5349 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi 83/113 08/01->03/06 VEN BS-5349 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi 4x4 83/113 04/01->03/06 VEN BS-5480

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi 4x4 92/125 08/03->03/06 VEN BS-5480

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.4 16V 100/136 02/01->03/06 VEN BS-5349 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.4 16V 107/146 02/01->03/06 VEN BS-5349 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.4 16V 4x4 100/136 02/01->03/06 VEN BS-5480

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.4 16V 4x4 107/146 02/01->03/06 VEN BS-5480

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.7 V6 4x4 127/173 02/01->03/06 VEN BS-5480

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

SANTA FÉ II (CM)

2.0 CRDi 110/150 12/10->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B
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2.0 CRDi 4x4 135/184 03/06->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.0 CRDi 4x4 110/150 12/10->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.2 CRDi 145/197 01/09->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.2 CRDi 102/139 03/06->12/12

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509

SOL BS-5509B

2.2 CRDi 114/155 03/06->12/09

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509

SOL BS-5509B

2.2 CRDi 4x4 145/197 01/09->12/12

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.2 CRDi 4x4 102/139 03/06->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509B

SOL BS-5509

2.2 CRDi 4x4 114/155 03/06->12/09

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509B

SOL BS-5509

2.2 CRDi GLS 110/150 03/06->12/09

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509

SOL BS-5509B

2.2 CRDi GLS 4x4 110/150 03/06->12/09

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509B

SOL BS-5509

2.4 128/174 11/10->12/12

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 4x4 128/174 07/10->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.7 125/170 03/06->12/12

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509B

SOL BS-5509

2.7 4x4 125/170 03/06->12/12

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509

SOL BS-5509B
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2.7 V6 GLS 139/189 03/06->12/09

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509

SOL BS-5509B

2.7 V6 GLS 4x4 139/189 03/06->12/09

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5509B

SOL BS-5509

SANTA FÉ II SUV Van (CM)

CRDi 4x4 145/197 01/09->05/13 VEN BS-6692 not for EUR

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

SANTA FÉ III (DM, DMA)

2.0 CRDi 136/185 05/15->08/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.0 CRDi 110/150 09/12->08/18

VEN BS-6204

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.0 CRDi 4WD 110/150 09/12->08/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6204

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.2 CRDi 145/197 09/12->12/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6204

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.2 CRDi 147/200 10/15->08/18

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.2 CRDi 4WD 145/197 09/12->12/15

VEN BS-6204

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.2 CRDi 4WD 147/200 10/15->08/18

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 141/192 09/12->10/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6204

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 4WD 141/192 09/12->10/15

VEN BS-6204

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 CCVT 126/171 06/15->10/18

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 CCVT 129/175 09/12->12/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442
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2.4 CCVT AWD 126/171 06/15->10/18

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.4 CCVT AWD 129/175 09/12->02/18

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.4 GDI 138/188 05/15->08/18

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 GDI 4WD 138/188 05/15->08/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

SANTA FE IV (TM, TMA)

2.0 CRDi 137/186 02/18->07/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi 110/150 07/18->07/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi AWD 137/186 02/18->07/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi AWD 110/150 07/18->07/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.2 CRDi 147/200 07/18->11/20

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.2 CRDi AWD 147/200 07/18->11/20

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.4 AWD 127/173 07/18->07/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.4 GDI AWD 136/185 07/18->07/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

2.4 GDI AWD 138/188 07/18->07/20

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

3.5 MPI AWD 183/249 07/19->07/20

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6574 - electric parking brake

SANTAMO

2.0 16V 102/139 05/99->12/02

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 16V 4x4 102/139 05/99->12/02

VEN BS-6149 ->10/02; + ABS

VEN BS-5133 ->10/02

SOL BS-5140 ->10/02; + ABS

SOLARIS IV (RB)

1.4 79/107 11/10->03/18

VEN BS-5276

VEN BS-5276B

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622
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1.6 91/124 11/10->03/18

VEN BS-5276B

VEN BS-5276

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

1.6 CVVT 90/122 12/10->12/17

VEN BS-5276

VEN BS-5276B

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

SOLARIS IV Saloon (RB)

1.4 80/109 11/10->12/17

VEN BS-5276 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5276B countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.4 79/107 11/10->12/13

VEN BS-5276B

VEN BS-5276

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.6 90/122 11/10->

VEN BS-5276B

VEN BS-5276

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

1.6 91/123 11/10->12/17

VEN BS-5276

VEN BS-5276B

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.6 CRDI 100/136 04/11->12/17

VEN BS-5276B countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5276 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

SOLARIS Saloon (HCR, HCI)

1.4 74/101 01/17->

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6236B

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.6 90/122 01/17->

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6236

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

SOLARIS V Saloon (HC)

1.4 73/99 07/18->

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6236

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

520



kW/HP Type Type

SONATA II (Y-2)

1.8 i 70/95 09/88->10/93 VEN BS-5680

2.0 i 80/109 01/91->10/93 VEN BS-5680 ->06/93

2.0 i 74/101 09/88->08/91 VEN BS-5680

2.0 i 16V 96/130 01/91->10/93 VEN BS-5680 07/93->

2.4 i 83/113 09/88->08/91 VEN BS-5680

3.0 i V6 107/145 01/91->10/93 VEN BS-5680 ->06/93

SONATA III (Y-3)

1.8 GLS 63/86 07/96->05/98 VEN BS-5680

1.8 i 72/98 05/93->06/98 VEN BS-5680

2.0 i 77/105 06/94->08/96 VEN BS-5680

2.0 i 70/95 08/96->06/98 VEN BS-5680

2.0 i 16V 102/139 05/93->06/98 VEN BS-5680

2.0 i 16V 92/125 06/96->06/98 VEN BS-5680

3.0 i V6 107/146 05/93->06/98 VEN BS-5680

SONATA IV (EF)

2.0 16V 100/136 06/98->10/01

VEN BS-5757 ->05/01; + ABS

VEN BS-5687 10/00->

SOL BS-5297 ->05/01; + ABS

2.0 16V 96/131 10/01->11/04

VEN BS-5687

VEN BS-5358

SOL BS-5297 + ABS

2.0 16V 106/144 10/01->11/04

VEN BS-5358

VEN BS-5687 for BD Ø 257 mm

SOL BS-5297 + ABS

2.4 16V 105/143 03/98->10/01

VEN BS-5757

VEN BS-5687 10/00->

SOL BS-5297 + ABS

2.5 V6 24V 118/160 06/98->10/01

VEN BS-5687 10/00->

VEN BS-5757

SOL BS-5297

2.7 V6 127/173 10/01->11/04

VEN BS-5358

VEN BS-5687 for BD Ø 257 mm

SOL BS-5297

SONATA VI (YF)

2.0 110/150 06/09->06/14

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5271

2.0 Hybrid 110/150 01/11->06/14

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5271

2.4 131/178 11/10->12/15

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5271

SONATA VII (LF)

2.0 CVVT 110/150 11/14->12/19

VEN BS-6021 ->01/15

VEN BS-6021B ->01/15

SOL BS-5271 - electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 14"

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake
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2.4 138/188 09/14->12/19

VEN BS-6021 ->01/15

VEN BS-6021B ->01/15

SOL BS-5271 - electric parking brake; Brake
Size: 14"

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

SONATA VIII (DN8)

2.0 CVVL 110/150 01/20-> VEN BS-6516 SOL BS-6515

2.5 MPI 132/179 01/20-> VEN BS-6516 SOL BS-6515

STAREX Bus (A1)

2.4 101/137 02/03->04/04 VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5409 + ABS

DRUM BS-5988

DRUM BS-5985

2.4 82/112 06/97->04/04 VEN BS-5281 10/97->; ->09/03

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988

2.4 107/145 11/01->04/04 VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5409 + ABS

DRUM BS-5988

2.4 4WD 82/112 02/98->04/04

VEN BS-5281

VEN BS-6249 type H200; ->06/01

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988

2.4 4WD 99/135 06/01->04/04

VEN BS-5645 11/02->

VEN BS-6249 type H200; ->06/01; type H1;
->06/03

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988

DRUM BS-5985

2.5 CRDi 81/110 06/06->12/07 VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5409 + ABS

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

DRUM BS-5985

2.5 CRDi 103/140 12/02->09/07

VEN BS-5281 type H200

VEN BS-5645 07/03->; type H1

VEN BS-6249 type H1; ->06/03

VEN BS-5409 + ABS; type Starex

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

DRUM BS-5985

2.5 CRDi 120/163 12/02->04/04 VEN BS-5645 DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

2.5 CRDi 4WD 103/140 12/02->04/04

VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-6249 ->06/03

VEN BS-5409 + ABS

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

2.5 D 57/78 10/97->04/04

VEN BS-5282 ->05/98

VEN BS-5281 ->10/02

DRUM BS-5988 - ABS

DRUM BS-5985

2.5 TCi 73/99 10/97->12/07 VEN BS-5281 ->12/99

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

2.5 TD 59/80 06/97->04/04 VEN BS-5281 10/97->; ->10/02

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988

DRUM BS-5985
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2.5 TD 4WD 59/80 02/98->04/04

VEN BS-5281

VEN BS-6249

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988

2.5 TD 4WD 73/99 03/01->04/04

VEN BS-5281 ->06/03

VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-6249 type H200; ->06/01; type Satellite;
->06/03

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

DRUM BS-5985

2.5 TD 4WD 74/101 11/01->04/04

VEN BS-5645

VEN BS-5281 ->06/03

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5988 made in TUR

2.6 TDiC 63/86 10/97->04/04 VEN BS-5281

VEN BS-5409

DRUM BS-5985

DRUM BS-5988

TERRACAN (HP)

2.5 TD 74/101 12/01->12/06

VEN BS-5732 08/03->

VEN BS-5699 ->07/03

VEN BS-5499 + ABS

2.9 CRDi 110/150 11/01->07/03 VEN BS-5699 VEN BS-5499 + ABS

2.9 CRDi 4WD 120/163 11/03->12/06 VEN BS-5732 VEN BS-5499 + ABS

2.9 CRDi 4WD 110/150 12/01->12/06 VEN BS-5699 VEN BS-5499 + ABS

3.5 i V6 4WD 147/200 12/01->12/06 VEN BS-5699 VEN BS-5499

3.5 i V6 4WD 143/194 12/01->12/06

VEN BS-5732 08/03->

VEN BS-5699 ->07/03

VEN BS-5499

TERRACAN (HP)

2.5 TD 4WD 74/101 12/01->12/06

VEN BS-5732 08/03->

VEN BS-5699 ->07/03

VEN BS-5499

2.9 CRDi 4WD 110/150 11/01->12/06 VEN BS-5699 VEN BS-5499

2.9 CRDi 4WD 120/163 11/03->12/06 VEN BS-5499

TRAJET (FO)

2.0 103/140 01/04->07/08 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 100/136 03/00->07/08 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi 83/113 04/01->07/08 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.7 V6 127/173 09/00->07/08 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

TRAJET Box Body/MPV (FO)

2.0 100/136 09/99->07/08 VEN BS-5349

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B
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TUCSON (JM)

2.0 104/141 08/04->12/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 All-wheel Drive 104/141 08/04->03/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi 103/140 01/06->03/10

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi 100/136 01/06->03/10

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi 110/150 01/09->03/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5273

2.0 CRDi 83/113 08/04->03/10

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 103/140 01/06->03/10

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 100/136 01/06->03/10

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5119B ->12/07

VEN BS-5119 ->12/07

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 88/120 01/07->03/10

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 110/150 01/09->03/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B
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2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 83/113 08/04->03/10

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.7 All-wheel Drive 129/175 08/04->11/10

VEN BS-5274B 01/08->

VEN BS-5274 01/08->

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

TUCSON (TL, TLE)

1.6 CRDi 85/116 08/18->09/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 100/136 08/18->12/20

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi All-wheel Drive 100/136 08/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi All-wheel Drive 85/116 08/18->09/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 85/116 03/19->12/20

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100/136 03/19->12/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V All-wheel Drive 100/136 03/19->12/20

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake
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1.6 GDi 97/132 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

1.6 T-GDi 130/177 06/15->05/23

VEN BS-6021B type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-6021 type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5834 type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

VEN BS-5834B type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

1.6 T-GDi All-wheel Drive 130/177 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021 type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-6021B type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5834B type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

VEN BS-5834 type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

1.7 CRDi 85/116 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.7 CRDi 104/141 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

2.0 114/155 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021 type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-6021B type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5834 type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

VEN BS-5834B type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

2.0 All-wheel Drive 114/155 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi 100/136 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

2.0 CRDi 136/185 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 100/136 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250

SOL BS-6250B
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2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 136/185 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021 type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-6021B type TLE; made in CZE; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5834 type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

VEN BS-5834B type TLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
CZE

SOL BS-6190
engine #D4HA; 05/16->; - electric
parking brake; engine #D4HA; -
electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; countr.
vers. CZE

2.0 CRDi Hybrid 48V All-wheel
Drive 136/185 10/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

2.0 CVVT 110/150 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

2.0 CVVT All-wheel Drive 110/150 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 05/16->; - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

2.4 GDI All-wheel Drive 135/184 07/19->09/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6190 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

VELOSTER (FS)

1.6 GDi 95/129 10/11->12/17

VEN BS-5657B

VEN BS-5657

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

1.6 GDI 103/140 03/11->12/17

VEN BS-5657B

VEN BS-5657

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

1.6 MPI 97/132 04/11->12/17

VEN BS-5657

VEN BS-5657B

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

1.6 T-GDI 137/186 10/12->12/17 VEN BS-5667

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

XG (XG)

250 120/163 12/98->12/05 SOL BS-5273

3.0 153/208 10/01->05/05 SOL BS-5273

30 138/188 12/98->12/05 SOL BS-5273

300 145/197 09/99->09/03 SOL BS-5273

350 145/197 10/02->12/05 SOL BS-5273

XG Saloon

250 123/167 10/03->09/05 SOL BS-5273

300 143/194 09/00->12/01 SOL BS-5273
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INFINITI

EX

25 175/238 04/10->12/13 VEN BS-5315

30d 175/238 04/10-> VEN BS-5458

35 221/301 10/08-> VEN BS-6325 SOL BS-6066

37 235/320 09/10->

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-6325 countr. vers. RUS; ->prod. date
01.2011

SOL BS-6066 countr. vers. RUS; ->prod. date
01.2011

37 228/310 10/08->

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-6325 countr. vers. RUS; ->prod. date
01.2011

SOL BS-6066 countr. vers. RUS; ->prod. date
01.2011

FX

35 206/280 02/03->12/08

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

35 All-wheel Drive 206/280 01/03->12/08 VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

45 232/316 02/03->12/08

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

45 All-wheel Drive 232/316 01/03->12/08 VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

FX

30d AWD 175/238 04/10-> VEN BS-5728

VEN BS-5993

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

35 226/307 10/08->12/11

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

35 AWD 226/307 02/09->12/10

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

35 AWD 205/279 07/08->05/09

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

37 AWD 245/333 07/08->07/13 VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

37 AWD 242/329 09/12-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

37 AWD 235/320 10/08-> VEN BS-5728

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5993

45 AWD 241/328 10/08->

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

50 AWD 309/420 06/13->07/13 VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993
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50 AWD 287/390 10/08-> VEN BS-5728

VEN BS-5993

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

50 AWD 291/395 10/08-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

G Convertible

37 235/320 09/10->

VEN BS-5728

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

37 245/333 09/10-> VEN BS-5728 countr. vers. RUS

37 242/329 09/10-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

G Coupe

37 243/330 09/07->

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5728

VEN BS-6820 + four wheel steering

37 235/320 09/10->

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5728

VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

G Saloon

3.5 209/284 09/04->06/07

VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5500 ->prod. date 08.2005

3.5 X 209/284 09/04->12/06

VEN BS-5500 ->prod. date 08.2005

VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5036B ->08/05

VEN BS-5036 ->08/05

35 191/260 10/02->

VEN BS-5500 ->prod. date 08.2005

VEN BS-5315 09/04->

VEN BS-5036B ->08/04

VEN BS-5036 ->08/04

35 X 191/260 08/02->08/04 VEN BS-5500

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

G Saloon

35 X 228/310 01/07->12/08 VEN BS-5315

37 243/330 10/08-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

37 235/320 10/08->

VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

37 X 245/333 09/08->12/13 VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

37 X 235/320 10/08->

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5315 countr. vers. RUS; ->01/10

VEN BS-6820 brake cal. (2 pist.)

G20

2.0 85/115 01/90->12/97 VEN BS-5174

I30

3.0 142/193 01/97-> VEN BS-5173 SOL BS-5206

M (Y51)

25 163/222 07/10->

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5993 + sports package
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30d 175/238 03/10-> VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

35h 268/364 04/11-> VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

37 235/320 03/10-> VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

37 X 246/334 09/10-> VEN BS-5728 equipm. var. S

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287B equipm. var. BASE; equipm. var. GT

VEN BS-5287 equipm. var. BASE; equipm. var. GT

56 300/408 03/10->

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

56 X 300/408 03/10-> VEN BS-5728 + sports package

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

M35

3.5 226/307 09/08->12/10 VEN BS-5315

3.5 X 226/307 09/08->12/10 VEN BS-5315

M37

3.7 243/330 01/10->

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

3.7 246/334 01/11->

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

3.7 Allrad 246/334 01/11-> VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

M45

4.5 250/340 01/05-> VEN BS-5315

Q30

1.5 D 80/109 11/15-> VEN BS-5886

1.6 90/122 11/15-> VEN BS-5886

1.6 115/156 11/15-> VEN BS-5886

Q50

2.0 T 155/211 04/14-> VEN BS-6018

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287
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50 D 125/170 04/13-> VEN BS-6018

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

50 Hybrid 268/364 04/13->

VEN BS-6018

VEN BS-5728 equipm. var. SPORTS

VEN BS-5287 equipm. var. PREMIUM

VEN BS-5287B equipm. var. PREMIUM

50 Hybrid 261/355 06/13-> VEN BS-5728 + sports package VEN BS-5993 + sports package

50 Hybrid AWD 268/364 04/13->

VEN BS-6018

VEN BS-5728 equipm. var. SPORTS

VEN BS-5287B equipm. var. PREMIUM

VEN BS-5287 equipm. var. PREMIUM

50 Hybrid AWD 261/355 06/13-> VEN BS-5728 + sports package VEN BS-5993 + sports package

50 Red 298/405 09/15-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

50 Red AWD 298/405 09/15-> VEN BS-5728

Q60 Convertible

3.7 235/320 10/13-> VEN BS-5458 VEN BS-6820

Q60 Coupe

2.0 T 155/211 09/16->

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

3.0 T AWD 298/405 09/16-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

Q60 Coupe

3.7 245/333 10/13-> VEN BS-5728

Q70 (Y51)

2.2 D 125/170 10/14-> VEN BS-5728 + sports package

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287B - sports package

VEN BS-5287 - sports package

2.5 163/222 05/15->

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

3.0 175/238 03/13->

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5728 09/13->; + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5287 09/13->; - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5287B 09/13->; - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

3.7 235/320 03/13->

VEN BS-5728 09/13->; + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5458

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287B 09/13->; - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5287 09/13->; - four wheel steering

3.7 AWD 245/333 01/14->

VEN BS-5287 - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5287B - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

5.6 AWD 300/408 01/15-> VEN BS-5728 + sports package

VEN BS-5993 + sports package

VEN BS-5287B - sports package

VEN BS-5287 - sports package

QX4

3.3 125/170 01/97-> VEN BS-5696
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QX56

56 294/400 01/12-> VEN BS-6067

56 AWD 298/405 03/10->01/14 VEN BS-6067

QX56

5.6 4WD 239/324 09/03->12/09 VEN BS-5831 prod. date 04.2007-> SOL BS-6246

QX60

2.5 Hybrid 186/253 09/13->

VEN BS-5287 ->12/18

VEN BS-5287B ->12/18

3.5 AWD 193/262 10/13->

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

QX70

3.7 AWD 235/320 08/13-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

30d AWD 175/238 08/13-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

37 AWD 245/333 02/14-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

50 AWD 287/390 08/13-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

50 AWD 294/400 08/13-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-5993

QX80

5.6 AWD 298/405 09/13-> VEN BS-6067

ISUZU

CAMPO (KB)

2.2 D (KBD27) 39/53 04/86->12/90 VEN BS-5734 04/88->

2.2 D 4WD (KBD42, KBD47) 39/53 01/83->12/90 VEN BS-5734 04/88->

2.5 D (KB27) 55/75 01/83->12/90 VEN BS-5734 09/89->

2.5 D 4WD (KBD47) 55/75 01/83->12/90 VEN BS-5734 09/89->

D-MAX I (TFR, TFS)

2.5 DiTD 4x4 (TFS54) 74/101 05/02->06/12 VEN BS-5734 ->07/03

2.5 DiTD 4x4 (TFS86_) 100/136 01/07->06/12 VEN BS-6337

3.0 DiTD 4x4 (TFS85_) 120/163 01/07->06/12 VEN BS-6337

D-MAX II (TFR, TFS)

1.9 Ddi (TFR87J) 120/163 03/17->12/22 VEN BS-5984 + double cab

1.9 Ddi 4x4 (TFS87J) 120/163 03/17->12/22 VEN BS-5984 + double cab

2.5 CRDi (TFR86J) 120/163 06/12->12/18 VEN BS-5984 + double cab

2.5 CRDi 4x4 (TFS86J) 120/163 06/12->12/18 VEN BS-5984 + double cab

D-MAX II Platform/Chassis (TFR, TFS)

2.5 CRDi 120/163 06/12-> VEN BS-5984 + double cab

2.5 CRDi 4WD 120/163 06/12-> VEN BS-5984 + double cab

GEMINI

1.6 97/132 01/90->12/93 VEN BS-5734

GEMINI (JT)

1.5 52/71 02/88->12/90 VEN BS-5734
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1.5 D 37/50 02/88->12/90 VEN BS-5734

1.5 TD 49/67 02/88->12/90 VEN BS-5734

1.6 GTI 16V 84/114 08/88->12/90 VEN BS-5734 ->06/90

GEMINI Saloon

1.5 i 73/99 01/90->12/93 VEN BS-5734

1.6 i 97/132 01/90->12/93 SOL BS-5690

1.6 i Turbo 132/180 01/90->12/93 SOL BS-5690

GEMINI Saloon (JT)

1.5 52/71 02/88->12/89 VEN BS-5734

1.5 D 37/50 02/88->12/89 VEN BS-5734

1.5 TD 49/67 02/88->12/89 VEN BS-5734

TF Pickup

2.8 TD 78/106 05/00->09/03 VEN BS-5734

TFR/TFS Pickup (TF_)

3.0 TDi 4WD (TFS) 117/159 09/99->12/02 VEN BS-6514 + ABS; for BD Ø 280 mm VEN BS-5103

3.5 4WD (TFS) 158/215 09/95->12/02 VEN BS-6514 + ABS; for BD Ø 280 mm VEN BS-5103

TROOPER I (UBS)

2.2 D 4WD 39/53 05/84->12/89 VEN BS-5734 ->07/89

2.8 TD (UBS55) 71/97 10/87->12/91 VEN BS-5734

2.8 TD (UBS55) 78/106 10/88->12/91 VEN BS-5734

TROOPER I Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

2.2 D 4x4 39/53 05/84->07/89 VEN BS-5734

2.3 (UBS16) 66/90 11/85->12/91 VEN BS-5734

2.6 i (UBS17) 85/116 10/87->12/91 VEN BS-5734 ->07/91

TROOPER II (UB)

3.1 TD 84/114 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

3.2 130/177 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

TROOPER II Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

3.1 TD 84/114 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

3.2 130/177 08/91->07/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

TROOPER III

3.0 DTI 117/159 05/98->08/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

3.0 Tdi 117/160 10/00->06/02 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103

3.5 V6 24V AWD 158/215 04/00->08/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

TROOPER III Open Off-Road Vehicle

3.0 DTI 118/160 04/00->08/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

3.5 V6 24V 158/215 04/00->08/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

IVECO

DAILY I Platform/Chassis
30-8 (10011131, 10011132,
10011231, 10011232, 10011237,... 53/72 01/78->12/89 SOL BS-5443
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35-10 (10310311, 10311111,
10311112, 10311117, 10311211,... 68/92 01/85->12/89 SOL BS-5443

35-8 (10031131, 10031132,
10031137, 10031224, 10031231,... 53/72 01/78->12/89 SOL BS-5443

40-8 53/72 01/83->06/89 SOL BS-5443

45-10 (10331211, 10331212,
10331217, 10331304, 10331311,... 68/92 01/85->12/89 SOL BS-5443

49-10 (10350211, 10350304,
10350311, 10350404, 10350411,... 68/92 01/85->12/89 SOL BS-5443

DAILY I Van
30-8 (10014131, 10014132,
10014137, 10014231, 10014232,... 53/72 01/78->12/89 SOL BS-5443

35-10 (10314204, 10314211,
10314212, 10314217, 10314411,... 68/92 01/85->12/89 SOL BS-5443

35-8 (10034131, 10034132,
10034137, 10034224, 10034231,... 53/72 01/78->12/89 SOL BS-5443

40-8 V 53/72 01/83->06/89 SOL BS-5443

45-10 V (10334204, 10334211,
10334212, 10334217,... 68/92 01/85->12/89 SOL BS-5443

49-10 V (10354204, 10354211,
10354212, 10354217,... 68/92 01/85->12/89 SOL BS-5443

DAILY II Bus
A 40-10 (94139111, 94139131,
94139311, 94139315,... 76/103 01/91->12/96 SOL BS-5443

A 40-10 (95719111, 95719131,
95719311, 95719315,... 76/103 09/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

A 40-12 (95819311, 95819315,
95819317, 95819331) 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

A 45-10 (94159111, 94159131,
94159211, 94159311,... 76/103 01/91->04/96 SOL BS-5443

A 45-10 (95739111, 95739131,
95739311, 95739317,... 76/103 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

A 45-12 (94179211, 94179231,
94179311, 94179317,... 85/116 06/90->04/96 SOL BS-5443

A 45-12 (95839211, 95839231,
95839311, 95839317,... 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

DAILY II Platform/Chassis

30-10 (15011131, 15011231) 76/103 01/98->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (10011131, 10011132,
10011231, 10011232, 10011237,... 60/82 01/92->08/98 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (10011131, 10011132,
10011231, 10011232, 10011237,... 62/84 09/98->05/99 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (12910211, 12911111,
12911112, 12911117, 12911131,... 55/75 01/92->08/98 SOL BS-5861 type 12910211/12910231 SOL BS-5443 type 12910211/12910231

30-8 (12910211, 12911111,
12911112, 12911117, 12911131,... 60/82 01/92->08/98 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (14911111, 14911117,
14911211, 14911215, 14911217,... 62/84 09/98->05/99 SOL BS-5443

35-10 (12971112, 12971212,
12971312, 12971317, 12976112,... 76/103 01/89->12/96 SOL BS-5443

35-10 (13810217, 13810312,
13810417, 13811112, 13811212,... 80/109 01/89->12/96 SOL BS-5443

35-10 (15030111, 15030211,
15030311, 15031111, 15031117,... 76/103 01/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

35-12 (13110131, 13110211,
13110231, 13110311, 13110312,... 85/116 01/90->04/96 SOL BS-5443

35-12 (15130311, 15130411,
15131111, 15131204, 15131211,... 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

35-12 K (15130311, 15130411,
15131111, 15131204,... 90/122 09/96->08/98 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

35-8 (12931102, 12931104,
12931111, 12931112, 12931117,... 55/75 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5443

35-8 (12931102, 12931104,
12931111, 12931112, 12931117,... 60/82 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5861 01/96-> SOL BS-5443 01/96->

35-8 (14930304, 14931104,
14931111, 14931115, 14931204,... 62/84 09/98->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40-10 W 4x4 (15211104, 15211105,
15211111, 15211115,... 76/103 01/97->05/99 SOL BS-5443

45-10 (13031204, 13031211,
13031212, 13031224, 13031231,... 76/103 01/89->04/96 SOL BS-5443

49-10 (13050211, 13050231,
13050304, 13050311, 13050331,... 76/103 01/89->04/96 SOL BS-5443
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49-10 (15050304, 15050404,
15050411, 15051204, 15051211,... 76/103 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

49-12 (13130211, 13130231,
13130304, 13130311, 13130312,... 85/116 06/90->04/96 SOL BS-5443

49-12 (15150211, 15150311,
15150404, 15150411, 15151204,... 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

59-12 (13150204, 13150211,
13150231, 13150311, 13150312,... 85/116 05/91->04/96 SOL BS-5443

59-12 (15170211, 15170304,
15170311, 15170504, 15170511,... 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

DAILY II Van
30-8 (12914111, 12914112,
12914117, 12914131, 12914137,... 55/75 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (12914111, 12914112,
12914117, 12914131, 12914137,... 60/82 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (14914111, 14914117,
14914211, 14914217, 14915111,... 60/82 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

30-8 (14914111, 14914117,
14914211, 14914217, 14915111,... 62/84 09/98->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

30-8 V (14914111, 14914117,
14914211, 14914217, 14915111... 62/84 09/98->05/99 SOL BS-5443

35-10 (12974212, 12974217,
13014111, 13014131, 13014204,... 76/103 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5443

35-10 (12974212, 12974217,
13014111, 13014131, 13014204,... 80/109 01/89->08/98 SOL BS-5861 10/96-> SOL BS-5443 10/96->

35-10 (15034111, 15034204,
15034211, 15034215, 15034217,... 76/103 01/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

35-12 90/122 02/95->05/99 SOL BS-5861 01/96-> SOL BS-5443 01/96->

35-12 (13114131, 13114204,
13114211, 13114212, 13114217,... 85/116 01/90->04/96 SOL BS-5443

35-8 (12934104, 12934111,
12934112, 12934117, 12934124,... 55/75 01/91->08/98 SOL BS-5443

35-8 (12934104, 12934111,
12934112, 12934117, 12934124,... 60/82 01/91->08/98 SOL BS-5861 01/96-> SOL BS-5443 01/96->

35-8 (14934104, 14934111,
14934204, 14934205, 14934211,... 62/84 09/98->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40-10 4x4 (15214104, 15214111,
15214117, 15215111) 76/103 01/97->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40-10 V 76/103 01/90->04/96 SOL BS-5443

45-10 V (13034204, 13034211,
13034212, 13034224,... 76/103 01/89->04/96 SOL BS-5443

49-10 V (13054204, 13054211,
13054212, 13054215,... 76/103 01/89->04/96 SOL BS-5443

49-12 V (13134124, 13134204,
13134211, 13134212,... 85/116 06/90->04/96 SOL BS-5443

49-12 V (15154204, 15154211,
15154215, 15154217,... 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

59-12 V (13154404, 13154411,
13154412, 13154417,... 85/116 05/91->04/96 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

59-12 V (15174404, 15174411,
15174415, 15174417) 90/122 05/96->05/99 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

DAILY III Bus

35 S 13, 40 C 13, 50 C 13 92/125 05/99->05/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644; type Daily 50C13P;
type Daily 50C13 SOL BS-5443 type Daily 50C13; type Daily 50C13P

35 S 14, 50 C 14 (ATPA9FH2) 100/136 01/04->05/06 SOL BS-5443

40 C 11, 50 C 11 78/106 05/99->05/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644; type Daily 50C11 SOL BS-5443

40 C 15, 50 C 15 107/146 05/99->05/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

40 C 17, 50 C 17 122/166 01/04->05/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 11 Natural Power (CNG) 78/106 05/02->05/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

DAILY III Platform/Chassis

29 L 11 78/105 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5443

29 L 13 92/125 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5443

29 L 14 (AHRA11C1B1,
AHRA14C1B1, AHRA64C1B1) 100/136 11/05->04/06 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

29 L 9 62/84 05/99->04/06 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5443
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29 L 9 66/90 11/01->04/06 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5443

35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V (AMJA14A1,
AMJA64A1, AMJA65A1,... 70/95 09/02->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5494381; type Daily 35C10 SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C10

35 C 12 , 35 S 12 (AEKA14A1,
AEKA14AA, AEKA64A1,... 85/116 09/02->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443 type 35C12

35 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443

35 C 14, 35 S 14 100/136 01/05->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644; ->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443

35 C 15 107/146 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644; ->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443

35 C 17, 35 S 17 122/166 01/05->04/06 SOL BS-5861
type Daily 35C17; type Daily
35C17P; ch.#5484644->;
->ch.#D239462

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35C17P

35 C 9, 35 S 9 66/90 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5861 type Daily 35C9; ch.#5484644->;
->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C9

35 S 11,35 C 11 (A2FC13AA,
A6FBU4AB, A2NB14A1,
A2ND13A1,...

78/106 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 35C11P SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 35C11P

35 S 13,35 C 13 92/125 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861
type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; ch.#5484644->;
->ch.#D239462

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C13; type Daily 35C13P

35 S 9,35 C 9 62/84 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861 type Daily 35C9; type Daily 35C9P;
ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C9; type Daily 35C9P

40 C 13 92/125 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#D239462; ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

40 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40 C 15 107/146 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40 C 17, 40 S 17 122/166 01/05->04/06 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

50 C 11 78/106 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 13 92/125 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 15 107/146 01/01->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 17 122/166 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

65 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5443

65 C 15 107/146 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5443

65 C 17 122/166 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5443

DAILY III Van

2.8 CNG 78/106 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644; type Daily 50C11;
type Daily 50C11P SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 50C11;

type Daily 50C11P

29 L 11 V 78/106 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5443

29 L 13 92/125 05/01->07/07 SOL BS-5443

29 L 14 100/136 01/05->04/06 SOL BS-5443

29 L 9 V 62/84 05/99->07/07 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5443

29 L 9 V 66/90 11/01->04/06 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5443

35 C 12 V, 35 S 12 V (AGKA43A2,
AGKB43A2, AGKB46A2,... 85/116 09/02->07/07 SOL BS-5861 ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D239462 SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C12; type Daily 35C12P

35 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D267329 SOL BS-5443

35 C 14, 35 S 14 100/136 01/05->04/06 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

35 C 17, 35 S 17 122/166 01/05->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D267329;
type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35C17P SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35C17P

35 S 10 (ANJA41A1, ANJA42A2,
ANJA42AB, ANJA43A, ANJAV1A,... 70/95 09/02->07/07 VEN BS-5447 VEN BS-5446 payload 3450 kg

35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V 78/106 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5861 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 35C11P SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 35C11P

35 S 13 V,35 C 13 V 92/125 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5861
type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; ch.#5484644->;
->ch.#D239462

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 35C13; type Daily 35C13P
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35 S 15 V, 35 C 15 V (A6HCV3B2,
A6HBV4B2, A6HC41B2,... 107/146 11/02->07/07 SOL BS-5861 ch.#5484644->; ->ch.#D267329 SOL BS-5443

35 S 9 V 66/90 11/01->04/06 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5443

35 S 9 V,35 C 9 V 62/84 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40 C 13 92/125 05/99->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5494381 SOL BS-5443

40 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 SOL BS-5443

40 C 15 107/146 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5494381 SOL BS-5443

40 C 17, 40 S 17 122/166 07/99->12/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5494381 SOL BS-5443

50 C 11 78/106 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 13 92/125 05/99->07/07 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 15 107/146 01/01->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

50 C 17 122/166 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5861 ->ch.#5484644 SOL BS-5443

65 C 14 100/136 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5443

65 C 15 107/146 11/01->04/06 SOL BS-5443

65 C 17 122/166 09/04->04/06 SOL BS-5443

DAILY IV Bus

35S14, 35S14 /P 100/136 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

DAILY IV Platform/Chassis

29L10 70/95 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619 for RHD; wheelbase 3000 mm; for
model year 2006

29L12 85/116 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619 for model year 2009

29L14 100/136 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

35C10, 35S10 70/95 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S10

VEN BS-5447 type 35C10

SOL BS-5619 wheelbase 3450 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; type 35S10

VEN BS-5446
wheelbase 3450 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; wheelbase 4100 mm;
type 35C10

35C11, 35S11, 35S11 D, 35S11 /P 78/106 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S11; type 35S11P

VEN BS-5446 type 35C11

SOL BS-5443

SOL BS-5619 type 35S11; type 35S11P

35C12, 35S12 85/116 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C12; type 35C12P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S12; type 35S12P

VEN BS-5446
wheelbase 3750 mm; wheelbase
3450 mm; wheelbase 4100 mm;
type 35C12; type 35C12P

SOL BS-5619
wheelbase 3450 mm ->; ->
wheelbase 3750 mm; type 35S12;
type 35S12P

35C13, 35C13 /P, 35S13 D, 35S13,
35S13 /P 93/126 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C13; type 35C13P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S13; type 35S13P

VEN BS-5446
wheelbase 4100 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; wheelbase 3450 mm;
type 35C13; type 35C13P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S13; type 35S13P

35C14 G, 35C14 G/P, 35S14 G,
35S14 G/P, 35C14 GD,... 100/136 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C14; type 35C14P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S14; type 35S14P

VEN BS-5446 wheelbase 3750 mm; type 35C14;
type 35C14P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S14; type 35S14P

35C14, 35C14 /P, 35S14, 35S14 /P,
35S14 D, 35S14 D/P 103/140 09/09->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S14; type 35S14P

VEN BS-5447 type 35C14; type 35C14P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S14; type 35S14P

VEN BS-5446
wheelbase 3000 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; wheelbase 3950 mm;
wheelbase 4100 mm; type 35C14;
type 35C14P

35C14, 35S14, 35S14 /P 100/136 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S14

VEN BS-5447 type 35C14

SOL BS-5619 type 35S14; GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc
3450 kg

VEN BS-5446 type 35C14

35C15 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 VEN BS-5446 payload 3750 kg->; ->payload 4100
kg
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35C17, 35C17 /P, 35S17, 35S17 /P,
35S17 D 125/170 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S17; type 35S17P

VEN BS-5447 type 35C17; type 35C17P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S17; type 35S17P

VEN BS-5446 wheelbase 4100 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; type 35C17; type 35C17P

35C18, 35S18 130/176 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C18; type 35C18P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S18; type 35S18P

VEN BS-5446
wheelbase 3950 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; wheelbase 4100 mm;
type 35C18; type 35C18P

SOL BS-5619
for model year 2006; wheelbase
3000 mm; wheelbase 3750 mm;
wheelbase 3950 mm; type 35S18

35S17 W, 35S17 WD 125/170 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447

SOL BS-5619

40C10 70/95 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-5943

SOL BS-5443

40C11, 40C11 D 78/106 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C12 85/116 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C13, 40C13 /P 93/126 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C14 G, 40C14 G/P 100/136 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C14, 40C14 /P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C15 107/146 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-6693 payload 4100 kg

VEN BS-5446 payload 3750 kg

SOL BS-5443 06/06->; payload 3950 kg

40C17, 40C17 /P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C18 130/176 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-6693 payload 4100 kg

SOL BS-5443 payload 3750 kg

VEN BS-5446 payload 3450 kg

45C14, 45C14 /P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

45C15 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

45C17, 45C17 /P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

45C18, 45C18 /P, 45C18 D, 45C18
D/P 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447

SOL BS-5443

VEN BS-5446

50C14 G, 50C14 G/P, 50C14 GD,
50C14 GD/P 100/136 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C14, 50C14 /P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C15 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443 06/06->

50C17, 50C17 /P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C18 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443 06/06->

55S17 W, 55S17 WD 125/170 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-5943

SOL BS-5619

55S18W 130/177 06/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619 for model year 2009

60C14, 60C14 /P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-6693

60C15, 60C15 /P, 60C15 D, 60C15
D/P 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-6693

60C17, 60C17 /P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-6693

60C18 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-6693

65C14 G, 65C14 G/P, 65C14 GD,
65C14 GD/P 100/136 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-6693

65C14, 65C14 /P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-6693
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65C15, 65C15 /P, 65C15 D, 65C15
D/P 107/146 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-6693 payload 4350 kg->; ->payload 4750
kg

VEN BS-5446 payload 3750 kg->; ->payload 3980
kg

SOL BS-5443 06/06->; engine #F1CE0481F;
payload 4350 kg

65C17, 65C17 /P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-6693

65C18 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-6693

70C14, 70C14 /P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-6693

70C15 107/146 07/08->08/11 VEN BS-6693 09/09->; type Daily 70C15; type
Daily 70C15P

70C17, 70C17P 125/170 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-6693

DAILY IV Van

29L10 V 70/95 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619 wheelbase 3000 mm

29L12 V, 29L12 V/P 85/116 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

29L14 C, 29L14 C/P, 29L14 V,
29L14 V/P 100/136 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

35C10, 35S10 70/95 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S10

VEN BS-5447 type 35C10

SOL BS-5619 wheelbase 3950 mm; for model
year 2006; type 35S10

VEN BS-5446 wheelbase 3000 mm; wheelbase
3900 mm; type 35C10

35C11 V, 35S11 V 78/106 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S11

VEN BS-5446 type 35C11

SOL BS-5619 type 35S11

35C12 V, 35C12 V/P, 35S12 V, 35S12
V/P 85/116 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447 06/06->

VEN BS-5943 06/06->

VEN BS-5446 06/06->; payload 3450 kg

SOL BS-5619 06/06->; payload 3450 kg->;
->payload 3750 kg

35C13 V, 35C13 V/P, 35S13 V, 35S13
V/P 93/126 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S13; type 35S13P

VEN BS-5447 type 35C13; type 35C13P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S13; type 35S13P

VEN BS-5446 type 35C13; type 35C13P

35C14 GV, 35C14 GV/P, 35S14 GV,
35S14 GV/P 100/136 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5943 type 35S14; type 35S14P

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C14

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5619 type 35S14; type 35S14P

35C14 V, 35C14 V/P, 35S14 V, 35S14
V/P 103/140 09/09->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C14; type 35C14P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S14; type 35S14P

VEN BS-5446 type 35C14; type 35C14P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S14; type 35S14P

35C15 V, 35C15 V/P 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5443 06/06->; payload 3950 kg

35C17 V, 35C17 V/P, 35S17 V, 35S17
V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C17; type 35C17P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S17; type 35S17P

VEN BS-5446 type 35C17; type 35C17P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S17; type 35S17P

35C18 V, 35C18 V/P, 35S18 V, 35S18
V/P 130/176 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447 type 35C18; type 35C18P

VEN BS-5943 type 35S18; type 35S18P

VEN BS-5446 type 35C18; type 35C18P

SOL BS-5619 type 35S18; type 35S18P

35S14 C, 35S14 C/P, 35S14 V,
35S14 V/P, 35C14 V,... 100/136 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447

SOL BS-5619

VEN BS-5446

40C10 V 70/95 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C11 V 78/106 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 VEN BS-5446

40C12 V, 40C14 V/P 85/116 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C13 V, 40C13 V/P 93/126 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C14 GV, 40C14 GV/P 100/136 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C14 V, 40C14 V/P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443
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40C15 V, 40C15 V/P 107/146 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447 GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-6693 payload 3450 kg->; ->payload 3950
kg

SOL BS-5443 06/06->; payload 3950 kg

40C17 V, 40C17 V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

40C18 V, 40C18 V/P 130/176 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-6693 payload 3950 kg

SOL BS-5443 06/06->; payload 3950 kg

45C15 V 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

45C17 V, 45C17 V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

45C18 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C14 GV, 50C14 GV/P 100/136 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C14 V, 50C14 V/P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C15 V, 50C15 V/P 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C17 V, 50C17 V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

50C18 V, 50C18 V/P 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443 06/06->

60C15 V 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-6693

60C17 V, 60C17 V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-6693

60C18 130/176 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-6693

65C14 V, 65C14 V/P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-6693

65C15 107/146 05/06->08/11 VEN BS-6693 payload 4350 kg->; ->payload 4750
kg

65C17 V, 65C17 V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-6693

65C18 130/176 05/06->08/11

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-6693 payload 4350 kg->; ->payload 4750
kg

SOL BS-5443 06/06->; payload 4350 kg

70C14 V, 70C14 V/P 103/140 09/09->08/11 VEN BS-6693

70C17V, 70C17 V/P 125/170 07/07->08/11 VEN BS-6693

DAILY V Platform/Chassis

26L11, 29L11, 29S11, 35C11D,
35S11, 40C11 78/106 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 29L11; type Daily 35S11;
type Daily 35S11P

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 40C11

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 29L11

SOL BS-5443 type 40C11

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 35S11;
type Daily 35S11P

29L15, 35S15, 35C15, 40C15, 50C15 107/146 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 29L15; type Daily 35S15;
type Daily 35S15P

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; type Daily 35C15

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 29L15; type Daily 35S15;
type Daily 35S15P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; type Daily 35C15

29S13, 29L13, 29L13D, 35S13,
35C13D, 40C13 93/126 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; type Daily 40C13; type
Daily 40C13P

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 29L13; type Daily 35S13;
type Daily 35S13P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C13; type Daily 35C13P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C13; type Daily 40C13P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 29L13; type Daily 35S13;
type Daily 35S13P

35C15, 35S15, 40C15, 45C15,
50C15, 60C15, 65C15, 70C15 107/146 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C15; type Daily
35C15P; type Daily 40C15; type
Daily 40C15P; type Daily 50C15;
type Daily 50C15P

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S15

VEN BS-6693
type Daily 65C15; type Daily
65C15P; type Daily 70C15; type
Daily 70C17; type Daily 70C17P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S15

SOL BS-5443
type Daily 40C15; type Daily
40C15P; type Daily 50C15; type
Daily 50C15P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C15; type Daily 35C15P
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35C17, 35S17, 40C17, 45C17,
50C17, 60C17, 65C17, 70C17 125/170 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S17; type Daily 35S17P

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C17; type Daily
35C17P; type Daily 40C17; type
Daily 40C17P; type Daily 50C17;
type Daily 50C17P

VEN BS-6693
type Daily 65C17; type Daily
65C17P; type Daily 70C17; type
Daily 70C17P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35C17P

SOL BS-5443
type Daily 40C17; type Daily
40C17P; type Daily 50C17; type
Daily 50C17P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S17; type Daily 35S17P

35C21, 35S21, 40C21, 45C21,
50C21, 60C21, 65C21, 70C21 150/205 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C21; type Daily
35C21P; type Daily 40C21; type
Daily 40C21P; type Daily 50C21;
type Daily 50C21P

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S21; type Daily 35S21P

VEN BS-6693
type Daily 65C21; type Daily
65C21P; type Daily 70C21; type
Daily 70C21P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S21; type Daily 35S21P

SOL BS-5443
type Daily 40C21; type Daily
40C21P; type Daily 50C21; type
Daily 50C21P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C21; type Daily 35C21P

50C80E Electric 80/109 09/11->02/14 VEN BS-5447 type Daily 50C80E; type Daily
50C80EP SOL BS-5443 type Daily 50C80E; type Daily

50C80EP

NaturalPower 35S14, 35C14,
40C14, 50C14, 60C14, 65C14,... 100/136 09/11->02/14 VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5619

SOL BS-5443

DAILY V Van

29L15 V, 35S15 V, 35C15L V,
40C15L V, 50C15L V 107/146 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C15; type Daily
35C15P; type Daily 40C15; type
Daily 50C15; type Daily 50C15P

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-6693 type Daily 65C15; type Daily 70C15

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C15; type Daily 35C15P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C15; type Daily 50C15;
type Daily 50C15P

SOL BS-5619

29S11, 29L11, 35C11, 35S11, 40C11 78/106 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 40C11

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 29L11; type Daily 35C11;
type Daily 35S11

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C11

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 29L11; type Daily 35C11;
type Daily 35S11

29S13, 29L13, 35C13, 35S13,
40C13, 40S13 93/126 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 29L13; type Daily 29L13P;
type Daily 35S13; type Daily 35S13P

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; type Daily 40C13; type
Daily 40C13P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 29L13; type Daily 29L13P;
type Daily 35S13; type Daily 35S13P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C13; type Daily 40C13P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C13; type Daily 35C13P

35C15 V, 40C15 V, 45C15 V, 50C15
V, 60C15 V,65C15 V 107/146 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C15; type Daily
35C15P; type Daily 40C15; type
Daily 40C15P; type Daily 50C15P

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S15

VEN BS-6693 type Daily 65C15; type Daily 70C15

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C15; type Daily 35C15P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C15; type Daily
40C15P; type Daily 50C15P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S15

35C17, 35S17, 40C17, 45C17,
50C17, 60C17, 65C17, 70C17 125/170 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5943 type 35S17; type 35S17P

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C17; type Daily
35C17P; type Daily 50C17; type
Daily 50C17P

VEN BS-6693
type Daily 65C17; type Daily
65C17P; type Daily 70C17; type
Daily 70C17P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35C17P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 50C17; type Daily 50C17P

SOL BS-5619 type S35S17; type S35S17P

35C21 V, 35S21 V, 40C21 V, 45C21
V, 50C21 V 150/204 09/11->02/14

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S21; type Daily 35S21P

VEN BS-5447
type Daily 35C21; type Daily
35C21P; type Daily 40C21; type
Daily 40C21P; type Daily 50C21;
type Daily 50C21P

VEN BS-6693 type Daily 70C21P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S21; type Daily 35S21P

SOL BS-5443
type Daily 40C21; type Daily
40C21P; type Daily 50C21; type
Daily 50C21P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C21; type Daily 35C21P

35S60E Electric 60/82 09/11->02/14 VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

NaturalPower 35S14, 35C14,
40C14, 50C14, 65C14, 70C14 100/136 09/11->02/14

SOL BS-5443

SOL BS-5619

DAILY VI Bus

40C15, 50C15, 60C15 107/146 03/14->

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-5943 for leaf-spring susp.

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443

40C17, 50C17, 60C17 125/170 03/14->

VEN BS-5447

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443
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NaturalPower 40C14, 50C14, 60C14 100/136 03/14-> VEN BS-5447 SOL BS-5443

DAILY VI Platform/Chassis

33S11, 35S11, 35C11 78/106 03/14->07/21

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C11

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 33S11; type Daily 35S11;
type Daily 35S11P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 33S11; type Daily 35S11;
type Daily 35S11P

VEN BS-5446
wheelbase 3450 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; wheelbase 4100 mm;
type Daily 35C11

33S12, 35S12, 35C12 85/116 04/16->

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5943

SOL BS-5619

VEN BS-5446

33S13, 35S13, 35C13 93/126 03/14->

VEN BS-5943
type Daily 33S13; type Daily 33S13P;
type Daily 35C13; type Daily
35C13P; type Daily 35S13; type
Daily 35S13P

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C13; type Daily 35C13P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S13; wheelbase 4100
mm

33S14, 35S14, 35C14, 38S14 100/136 04/16->

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5619

33S15, 35S15, 35C15 107/146 03/14->

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5943
type Daily 35C15; type Daily
35C15P; type Daily 35S15; type
Daily 35S15P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S15P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C15; type Daily 35C15P

33S16, 35S16, 35C16, 40C16,
42S16, 50C16 115/156 04/16->

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5943

SOL BS-5619

VEN BS-5446

35S14, 35S15, 35C15, 40S14,
40C15, 50C15, 60C5, 65C15,... 107/146 03/14->

VEN BS-5447
wheelbase 3450 mm; wheelbase
3750 mm; wheelbase 4100 mm;
type 8DDB1BB1/8DDB1EB1; type
8DDB1HB1; type Daily 40C15

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35C15; type Daily
35C15P; type Daily 35S15

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S15

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C15; type Daily 35C15P

SOL BS-5443
type Daily 40C15; type Daily
40C15P; type Daily 50C15; type
Daily 50C15P

35S15, 35C15, 40C15, 50C15,
60C15, 65C15, 70C15 110/150 04/16->

VEN BS-5943 for leaf-spring susp.

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-6693

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5443

35S17, 35C17, 40C17, 45S17,45C17,
50C17, 60C17, 65C17,... 125/170 03/14->

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35S17;
type Daily 35S17P

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C17P; type Daily
50C17; type Daily 40C17

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C17; type Daily 50C17

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C17; type Daily 35C17P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S17P

35S18, 35C18, 40C18, 45C18,
50C18, 60C18, 65C18, 70C18 132/179 04/16->

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5619

35S21, 35C21, 40C21, 45C21,
50C21, 60C21, 65C21, 70C21 150/205 03/14->

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C21; type Daily 50C21;
type Daily 35C21P

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35C21P; type Daily
35S21; type Daily 35S21P

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S21P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C21; type Daily 35C21P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 50C21; type Daily
50C21P; type Daily 60C21

NaturalPower 35S14, 35C, 38S,
40C, 50C, 60C, 65C, 70C 100/136 03/14->

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S14

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 35C14; type Daily 50C14;
type Daily 50C14P

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 50C14; type Daily 50C14P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C14

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S14

DAILY VI Van

33S11, 35S11, 35C11 78/106 03/14->07/21

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35C11; type Daily 35S11

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C11

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 33S11; type Daily 35S11

33S12, 35S12, 35C12 85/116 04/16->

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447

SOL BS-5619

VEN BS-5446
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33S13, 35S13, 35C13 93/126 03/14->

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5943
type Daily 33S13; type Daily 33S13P;
type Daily 35C13; type Daily 35S13;
type Daily 35S13P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 33S13; type Daily 33S13P;
type Daily 35S13; type Daily 35S13P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C13

33S14, 35S14, 35C14, 42S14 100/136 04/16-> VEN BS-5943 SOL BS-5619

33S15, 35S15, 35C15 107/146 03/14->

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S15; type Daily 35S15P

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S15P

33S16, 35S16, 35C16, 38S16,
40C16, 42S16, 50C16 115/156 04/16->

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447

SOL BS-5619

VEN BS-5446

35S15, 35C15, 40C15, 45C15,
50C15, 65C15, 70C15 107/146 03/14->04/16

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 50C15

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35C15; type Daily
35C15P; type Daily 35S15P

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S15P

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C15; type Daily 35C15P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 40C15; type Daily 50C15

35S15, 35C15, 40C15, 50C15,
60C15, 65C15, 70C15 110/150 04/16->

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-5943 for leaf-spring susp.

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5443

35S17, 35C17, 40C17, 50C17,
55C17, 60C17, 65C17, 70C17 125/170 03/14->04/16

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5619

35S18, 35C18, 40C18, 50C18,
60C18, 65C18, 70C18 132/180 04/16->

VEN BS-5943

VEN BS-5447 + torsion bar susp.

SOL BS-5443

VEN BS-5446

SOL BS-5619

35S21, 35C21, 40C21, 50C21 150/205 03/14->

VEN BS-5447 type Daily 50C21; type Daily 50C21P

VEN BS-5943
type Daily 35C21; type Daily
35C21P; type Daily 35S21; type
Daily 35S21P

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S21P; type Daily 35S21

VEN BS-5446 type Daily 35C21; type Daily 35C21P

SOL BS-5443 type Daily 50C21; type Daily 50C21P

NaturalPower 35S14, 35C, 38S,
40C, 50C, 60C, 65C, 70C 100/136 03/14->

VEN BS-5943 type Daily 35S14; type Daily 35S14P

VEN BS-6693

SOL BS-5443

SOL BS-5619 type Daily 35S14P; type Daily 35S14

JAGUAR

E-PACE (X540)

2.0 AWD 221/300 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 D150 110/150 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 D150 AWD 110/150 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 D180 AWD 132/179 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 D240 AWD 177/241 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 Flexfuel AWD 183/249 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 P200 AWD 147/200 08/18-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 P200 AWD 183/249 09/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

2.0 P200 MHEV AWD 147/200 11/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#L1Z99999

F-PACE (X761)

2.0 SD4 AWD 177/241 02/17->

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6560
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2.0 TD4 120/163 02/17->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560

2.0 TD4 132/180 09/15->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560

2.0 TD4 AWD 132/180 09/15->

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6560

2.0 Ti4 AWD 184/250 02/17->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560

2.0 Ti4 AWD 221/300 06/17->

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6560

3.0 SCV6 AWD 250/340 09/15->

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6560

3.0 SCV6 AWD 280/380 09/15->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560

3.0 SDV6 AWD 221/300 09/15->

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6560

F-TYPE Convertible (X152)

2.0 Ti4 221/300 07/17-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 250/340 10/12-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 S 280/380 10/12-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 S AWD 280/380 12/14-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 R 405/551 10/13-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 R AWD 405/551 12/14-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 S 364/495 10/12-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 SVR 423/575 05/15-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 SVR / SCV8 P575 R AWD 423/575 12/15-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

SCV6 400 SPORT 294/400 11/16-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

SCV6 400 SPORT AWD 294/400 11/16-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

F-TYPE Coupe (X152)

2.0 Ti4 221/300 07/17-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 250/340 10/13-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 400 SPORT 294/400 11/16-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 400 SPORT AWD 294/400 11/16-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 S 280/380 10/13-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 SCV6 S AWD 280/380 12/14-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 R 405/551 10/13-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 R AWD 405/551 12/14-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"

5.0 SCV8 SVR / SCV8 P575 R 423/575 12/15-> VEN BS-5822 Brake Size: 18"
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I-PACE (X590)

EV320 AWD 236/321 10/20-> VEN BS-6345 VEN BS-6560

EV400 AWD 294/400 02/18-> VEN BS-6345 VEN BS-6560

S-TYPE II (X200)

2.7 D 152/207 06/04->10/07

VEN BS-5833

VEN BS-6335 ->ch.#N52047

VEN BS-5438 ch.#N52048->

3.0 V6 175/238 01/99->10/07 VEN BS-6335 ->01/00 VEN BS-5438 ch.#N52048->

4.0 V8 203/276 01/99->04/02 VEN BS-6335

XE (X760)

2.0 184/250 02/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 147/200 02/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 147/200 03/15-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in

2.0 177/241 03/15-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 AWD 184/250 02/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 AWD 221/300 06/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D 120/163 03/15-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in

2.0 D 132/180 03/15-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in

2.0 D AWD 177/241 02/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D AWD 132/180 10/15-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in

3.0 S 250/340 03/15-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

XF I (X250)

2.0 177/241 06/12->04/15

VEN BS-5822

VEN BS-5833

VEN BS-5438

2.2 D 147/200 03/12->04/15 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

2.2 D 120/163 04/11->04/15 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

2.2 D 140/190 05/11->04/15 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

2.7 D 152/207 03/08->04/15 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

3.0 175/238 03/08->04/15 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

3.0 250/340 03/12->04/15 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ch.#S49011->; ->ch.#S49010

3.0 AWD 250/340 10/12->04/15 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

3.0 D 155/211 03/09->04/15

VEN BS-5822

VEN BS-5833

VEN BS-5438

3.0 D 177/241 03/09->04/15

VEN BS-5822

VEN BS-5833

VEN BS-5438

3.0 D 202/275 03/09->04/15

VEN BS-5833

VEN BS-5822

VEN BS-5438

4.2 219/298 03/08->04/15 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

4.2 Kompressor 306/416 03/08->04/15 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

5.0 283/385 03/09->04/15 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

545



kW/HP Type Type

XF II (X260)

2.0 147/200 03/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 184/250 03/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 177/241 05/15-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 AWD 184/250 03/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 AWD 221/300 09/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D 177/241 03/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D 120/163 05/15-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D 132/180 05/15-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D AWD 132/180 03/16-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D AWD 177/241 03/17-> VEN BS-6562

3.0 250/340 05/15-> VEN BS-6562 ch.#HCY24769->; rim size 17 in; for
BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 280/380 05/15-> VEN BS-6562 ch.#HCY24769->; rim size 17 in; for
BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 AWD 250/340 07/15-> VEN BS-6562 ch.#HCY24769->; rim size 17 in; for
BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 AWD 280/380 07/15-> VEN BS-6562 ch.#HCY24769->; rim size 17 in; for
BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 D 221/300 05/15-> VEN BS-6562

XF SPORTBRAKE (X250)

2.2 D 147/200 09/12->04/14 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

2.2 D 120/163 09/12->04/14 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

3.0 D 177/241 09/12->04/14

VEN BS-5833

VEN BS-5822

VEN BS-5438

3.0 D 202/275 09/12->04/14 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

XF SPORTBRAKE (X260)

2.0 184/250 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 147/200 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 AWD 221/300 08/18-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in

2.0 D 120/163 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D 132/180 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D AWD 132/180 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

2.0 D AWD 177/241 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

3.0 280/380 07/17-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 AWD 280/380 07/17-> VEN BS-6562 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 D 221/300 07/17-> VEN BS-6562

XJ (X350, X358)

3.0 175/238 05/03->03/09 VEN BS-5833 ch.#G49701-> VEN BS-5438 ch.#G49701->

4.2 219/298 05/03->03/09 VEN BS-5833 ch.#G49701-> VEN BS-5438 ch.#G49701->

4.2 224/305 05/07->03/09 VEN BS-5833 ch.#G49701->

D 2.7 152/207 10/05->03/09 VEN BS-5833 ->ch.#H32732 VEN BS-5438 ch.#G49701->
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XJ (X351)

2.0 Ti4 177/241 05/12->12/19 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

3.0 SCV6 250/340 03/12->12/19 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

3.0 SCV6 AWD 250/340 10/12->12/19 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

3.0 SDV6 221/300 04/15->12/19 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

3.0 SDV6 202/275 10/09->04/16 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

3.0 V6 175/238 01/11->12/19 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

5.0 SCV8 346/471 10/09->12/19 VEN BS-5438

5.0 SCV8 375/510 10/09->12/19 VEN BS-5438

5.0 V8 283/385 10/09->12/19 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438 ->ch.#V90865

XK II Convertible (X150)

3.6 190/258 10/07->07/14 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

4.2 291/396 09/07->12/09 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

4.2 XK8 219/298 03/06->07/14 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

4.2 XKR 306/416 03/06->07/14 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

5.0 V8 283/385 01/09->07/14 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

5.0 XKR 375/510 01/09->07/14 VEN BS-5438

XK II Coupe (X150)

3.6 190/258 07/07->07/14 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

4.2 XK8 219/298 03/06->07/14 VEN BS-5833 VEN BS-5438

4.2 XKR 291/396 03/06->07/14 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

4.2 XKR 306/416 03/06->07/14 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

5.0 V8 283/385 01/09->07/14 VEN BS-5822 VEN BS-5438

5.0 XKR 375/510 01/09->07/14 VEN BS-5438

5.0 XKR 390/530 09/10->07/14 VEN BS-5438

5.0 XKR-S 405/550 01/11->07/14 VEN BS-5438

X-TYPE I (X400)

2.0 D 96/130 07/03->11/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.1 V6 115/156 03/02->11/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 D 107/146 01/07->11/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 D 110/150 10/05->11/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 D 114/155 10/05->11/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.5 V6 All-wheel Drive 144/196 06/01->11/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

3.0 V6 All-wheel Drive 169/230 06/01->12/08 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

X-TYPE I Estate (X400)

2.0 D 96/130 02/04->12/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.1 V6 115/156 11/03->03/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 D 107/146 01/07->12/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.2 D 110/150 10/05->12/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362
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2.2 D 114/155 10/05->12/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

2.5 144/196 02/04->12/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

3.0 169/230 02/04->12/09 VEN BS-5361 SOL BS-5362

JEEP

CHEROKEE (KJ)

2.4 4x4 108/147 09/01->01/08 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

2.4 Laredo 108/147 10/01->09/04 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

2.5 CRD 4x4 105/143 09/01->01/08 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

2.8 CRD 4x4 110/150 11/02->01/08 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

2.8 CRD 4x4 120/163 11/04->01/08 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

3.7 4x4 150/204 08/03->01/08 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

3.7 4x4 155/211 09/01->01/08 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

3.7 4x4 157/214 09/01->10/07 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

3.7 Laredo 150/204 10/01->09/04 VEN BS-5727 SOL BS-6684

CHEROKEE (KL)

2.0 CRD 103/140 04/14->08/18 VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172 brake sys. BRG, BR6

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.0 CRD 4x4 125/170 04/14->08/18 VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172 brake sys. BRG, BR6

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.0 CRD 4x4 103/140 04/14->08/18 VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172 brake sys. BRG, BR6

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.0 T-GDi 200/272 09/18-> SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.2 CRD 143/195 09/18-> SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.2 CRD 110/150 09/18-> SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.2 CRD 4x4 136/185 08/15->08/18 VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172 brake sys. BRG, BR6

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.2 CRD 4x4 147/200 08/15->08/18 VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172 brake sys. BRG, BR6

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.2 CRD 4x4 143/195 09/18-> SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.4 130/177 11/13-> VEN BS-6176 SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

2.4 4x4 130/177 11/13-> VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172 brake sys. BRG, BR6

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

3.2 V6 4x4 200/272 11/13-> VEN BS-6176

SOL BS-6172

SOL BS-6468 equipm. var. BR6; equipm. var. BRG

CHEROKEE (XJ)

2.1 D 4x4 59/80 10/86->09/92 VEN BS-5184 10/89->

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 10/89->; engine #J8S 742
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2.1 TD 59/80 06/89->03/92 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 10/89->

2.1 TD 64/87 10/84->09/01 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 10/89->; ->09/94

2.5 90/122 10/86->09/90 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5193

2.5 89/121 10/90->09/96 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560

2.5 89/121 10/95->09/01

VEN BS-5184

VEN BS-5192

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 ->09/96

2.5 4x4 87/118 10/84->09/86 VEN BS-5184 type XJ77 DRUM BS-5560

2.5 4x4 90/122 10/86->09/90 VEN BS-5184 10/89->

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 10/89->; engine #EPE

2.5 4x4 89/121 10/90->09/96 VEN BS-5184 DRUM BS-5560

2.5 i 4x4 87/118 10/84->09/01 VEN BS-5184 type XJ78; 10/86->; ->09/98

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 ->09/00

2.5 i 4x4 90/122 12/91->09/01

VEN BS-5192 02/99->; ->08/01

VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5193 02/99->; ->08/01

DRUM BS-5560 ->09/96

2.5 SE 87/118 10/96->09/99 VEN BS-5184 ->09/98 DRUM BS-5560

2.5 TD 4x4 85/116 01/88->09/01 VEN BS-5184 ->09/98 DRUM BS-5560 10/93->; ->09/96

2.5 Tdi 4x4 85/116 10/96->09/01 VEN BS-5184 ->09/98 DRUM BS-5560

4.0 131/178 10/86->09/90 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 engine #L400L; engine #M400L;
10/89->

4.0 4x4 131/178 10/86->09/90 VEN BS-5184 10/89->

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 10/89->; engine #M400L

4.0 i 136/185 01/88->09/01 VEN BS-5184 ->12/89

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 10/90->; ->09/96

4.0 i 135/184 02/99->09/01 VEN BS-5184 DRUM BS-5560

4.0 i 127/173 07/98->09/01

VEN BS-5184

VEN BS-5192 02/99->; ->08/01

SOL BS-5193 02/99->; ->08/01

DRUM BS-5560

4.0 i 125/170 10/90->09/01 VEN BS-5184 ->09/99

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560

4.0 i 135/184 12/91->09/01 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5193

DRUM BS-5560 ->09/96

4.0 i 4x4 131/178 01/95->09/01 VEN BS-5184 ->09/99 DRUM BS-5560 10/96->

COMMANDER (XK, XH)

3.0 CRD 4x4 160/218 04/06->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

3.7 V6 4x4 157/214 09/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

4.7 V8 4x4 170/231 09/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624
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5.7 V8 4x4 240/326 09/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

COMPASS (MK49)

2.0 115/156 05/11->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6624 rim size 18 in

2.0 CRD 103/140 08/06->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617

2.0 CRD 4x4 103/140 09/06->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617

2.2 CRD 100/136 05/11->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6624 rim size 18 in

2.2 CRD 4x4 100/136 05/11->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6624 rim size 18 in

2.2 CRD 4x4 120/163 12/10->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6624 rim size 18 in

2.4 125/170 08/06->

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRG

2.4 4x4 125/170 09/06->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5617

SOL BS-5435 brake sys. BR1; brake sys. BRG

GRAND CHEROKEE I (ZJ, ZG)

2.5 TD 4x4 (Z) 85/115 10/95->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 TD Laredo 85/115 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

4.0 i 4x4 (Z) 130/177 10/95->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

4.0 i 4x4 (ZJ) 132/180 06/92->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

4.0 i 4x4 (ZJ) 135/184 09/91->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859 + ABS

4.0 Laredo 131/178 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.2 164/223 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.2 4x4 164/223 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.2 4x4 (Z) 156/212 10/95->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.2 i 4x4 (ZJ) 155/211 01/92->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.2 i 4x4 (ZJ) 158/215 09/92->09/98 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.2 Limited 4x4 136/185 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859

5.9 i 4x4 177/241 08/97->04/99 VEN BS-5184 SOL BS-5859
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GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG)

2.7 CRD 4x4 120/163 10/01->09/05

VEN BS-5192

VEN BS-5203

SOL BS-5624

SOL BS-5193

2.7 CRD 4x4 120/163 10/04->09/05 VEN BS-5192 SOL BS-5193

3.1 TD 4x4 103/140 04/99->12/01 VEN BS-5192 SOL BS-5193

4.0 4x4 140/190 04/99->09/05 VEN BS-5192 SOL BS-5193

4.7 V8 4x4 162/220 04/99->08/00 VEN BS-5192 SOL BS-5193

4.7 V8 4x4 164/223 04/99->09/05 VEN BS-5192 ->09/04

SOL BS-5624

SOL BS-5193 ->09/04

4.7 V8 4x4 167/227 06/03->09/05 VEN BS-5192 SOL BS-5193

4.7 V8 4x4 190/258 10/01->09/05 VEN BS-5192 SOL BS-5193

GRAND CHEROKEE III (WH, WK)

3.0 CRD 160/218 06/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624 Brake Size: 16"

3.0 CRD 4x4 155/211 05/06->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624 Brake Size: 17"

3.0 CRD 4x4 160/218 06/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

3.7 V6 157/214 10/04->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

3.7 V6 4x4 157/214 10/04->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

4.7 V8 167/227 10/04->05/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

4.7 V8 4x4 170/231 06/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624 Brake Size: 16"

4.7 V8 4x4 164/223 06/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

4.7 V8 4x4 223/303 09/07->02/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

4.7 V8 4x4 167/227 10/07->05/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

4.7 V8 FLEX 167/227 10/04->05/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

5.7 240/326 06/05->12/08 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

5.7 V8 4x4 240/326 06/05->12/10 VEN BS-5203 SOL BS-5624

GRAND CHEROKEE IV (WK, WK2)

3.0 CRD 179/243 09/13->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

3.0 CRD V6 4x4 140/190 02/11->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

3.0 CRD V6 4x4 177/241 02/11->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

3.0 CRD V6 4x4 184/250 07/13->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

3.0 V6 4x4 175/238 09/14->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR6; Equipment
Code: BR2; Equipment Code: BR3

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664
Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6; Equipment Code: BR2;
Equipment Code: BR3

3.6 V6 209/284 11/10->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6
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3.6 V6 4x4 210/286 11/10->

VEN BS-5646

VEN BS-6362

VEN BS-5664 Brake Size: 18"

3.6 V6 4x4 207/281 11/10->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR6; Equipment
Code: BR2; Equipment Code: BR3

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664
Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6; Equipment Code: BR2;
Equipment Code: BR3

3.6 V6 FlexFuel 4x4 210/286 11/10->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

SOL BS-5624

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

3.6 VVT 4x4 213/290 04/16-> VEN BS-5646 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-5664 Brake Size: 18"

5.7 V8 4x4 259/352 11/10->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6

6.2 i V8 4x4 522/710 09/17-> VEN BS-5664 Equipment Code: BR6; Equipment
Code: BR2; Equipment Code: BR3

6.4 SRT8 4x4 344/468 03/11->

VEN BS-5646 Equipment Code: BR6; Equipment
Code: BR2; Equipment Code: BR3

VEN BS-6362 Equipment Code: BR4

VEN BS-5664
Equipment Code: BR1; Equipment
Code: BR6; Equipment Code: BR2;
Equipment Code: BR3

LIBERTY (KK)

2.8 CRD 4x4 147/200 01/10->

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

2.8 CRD 4x4 130/177 05/08->

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

3.7 V6 157/213 01/08-> VEN BS-5760 equipm. var. BRY

3.7 V6 151/205 01/08->03/13

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

3.7 V6 4x4 151/205 01/08->

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

3.7 V6 All-wheel Drive 157/213 01/08->08/12

VEN BS-5760 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5881 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5905

PATRIOT (MK74)

2.0 115/156 01/11->12/17

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

2.0 CRD 103/140 02/07->12/17

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

2.0 CRD 4x4 103/140 02/07->12/17

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

2.2 CRD 4x4 120/163 01/11->12/17

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

2.2 CRD 4x4 100/136 01/11->12/17

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5435 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in
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2.4 125/170 06/09->12/17

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

2.4 4x4 125/170 01/08->12/17

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5435

SOL BS-5617 brake sys. BRF

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

2.4 Eco + 4x4 125/170 07/08->12/17

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5617

SOL BS-5435 + ABS

SOL BS-6624 + ABS; rim size 18 in

WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_)

2.5 76/103 01/88->12/91 VEN BS-5184 01/90-> DRUM BS-5560 01/90->

2.5 89/121 12/91->08/96 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5859

DRUM BS-5560

4.0 131/178 12/91->08/96 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-5859

DRUM BS-5560

4.2 84/114 08/86->08/89 VEN BS-5184

4.2 2WD 82/111 10/86->09/90 VEN BS-5184

WRANGLER II (TJ)

2.4 105/143 11/02->04/07

SOL BS-5859

SOL BS-6684

DRUM BS-5560 ->02/06

2.5 87/118 08/96->04/07

SOL BS-5859

VEN BS-5184 ->12/98

DRUM BS-5560

4.0 124/169 06/98->04/07 VEN BS-5184 ->prod.#1999

SOL BS-6684

DRUM BS-5560 ->02/06

4.0 130/177 08/96->04/07 VEN BS-5184 ->prod.#1999

SOL BS-5859

SOL BS-6684

DRUM BS-5560 ->02/06

4.0 130/177 08/96->04/07 VEN BS-5184

SOL BS-6684 01/03->

DRUM BS-5560 ->12/02

4.0 Rubicon 128/174 08/03->04/07 VEN BS-5184 ->prod.#1999

SOL BS-5859

SOL BS-6684

DRUM BS-5560 ->02/06

WRANGLER III (JK)

2.8 CRD 130/177 04/07-> VEN BS-6218 + heavy duty susp. SOL BS-5951

2.8 CRD 147/200 11/10-> VEN BS-6218 + heavy duty susp. SOL BS-5951

3.6 V6 209/284 10/11-> VEN BS-6218 + heavy duty susp. SOL BS-5951

3.8 153/208 04/07->12/11 VEN BS-6218 + heavy duty susp. SOL BS-5951
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3.8 146/199 04/07-> VEN BS-6218 + heavy duty susp. SOL BS-5951

WRANGLER IV (JL)

2.0 T-GDi (JL72, JL74) 199/270 11/17-> VEN BS-6426

KIA

AVELLA Hatchback (KBA1)

1.3 55/75 11/95->12/01 VEN BS-5748 4AT

1.5 55/75 02/97->12/01 VEN BS-5748 4AT

CARENS I MPV (FC, FJ)

1.6 77/105 07/02->08/06 VEN BS-5701 SOL BS-5741

1.8 i 81/110 11/00->07/02 VEN BS-6045 SOL BS-5741 + ABS

1.8 i 16V 81/110 03/00->05/02 VEN BS-6045 SOL BS-5741 + ABS

2.0 CRDi 83/113 07/02->04/06 VEN BS-5701

SOL BS-5741 + ABS

SOL BS-5729

2.0 CRDi 103/140 11/05->04/06

VEN BS-5701

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5729

SOL BS-5741 + ABS

2.0 CVVT 102/139 08/04->05/07 VEN BS-5701 SOL BS-5741

CARENS III MPV (UN)

1.6 CRDi 110 85/116 10/10->03/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5729

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 10/10->03/13

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5729

1.6 CVVT 93/126 06/09->03/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5729

1.6 CVVT 97/132 08/09->03/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5729

2.0 CRDi 115 85/115 05/07->03/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5729

2.0 CRDi 135 100/136 08/09->03/13

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5729

2.0 CRDi 140 103/140 09/06->03/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5729

2.0 CVVT 106/144 09/06->06/13

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5729

CARENS IV

1.6 GDi 99/135 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

1.7 CRDi 85/116 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B
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1.7 CRDi 100/136 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

2.0 GDi 130/177 03/13->

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

2.0 GDi 122/166 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

2.0 MPI 110/150 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

CARNIVAL / GRAND CARNIVAL III (VQ)

2.2 CRDi 110/150 01/10->06/15 VEN BS-5756 SOL BS-5969

2.2 CRDi 143/194 01/10->06/15 VEN BS-5756 SOL BS-5969

2.7 V6 139/189 06/06->06/15 VEN BS-5756 SOL BS-5969

2.9 CRDi 136/185 04/06->06/15 VEN BS-5756 SOL BS-5969

2.9 CRDi LX 141/192 09/06->06/15 VEN BS-5756 SOL BS-5969

CARNIVAL I (UP)

2.5 V6 121/165 08/99->10/01

VEN BS-5761 06/00->

VEN BS-5691 06/00->

2.9 TDi 93/126 08/99->10/01

VEN BS-5691 06/00->

VEN BS-5761 06/00->

CARNIVAL II (GQ)

2.5 V6 110/150 10/01->06/06 VEN BS-5761

2.9 CRDi 106/144 10/01->06/06 VEN BS-5761

3.5 143/194 07/02->04/06 VEN BS-5761

CEED (CD)

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 03/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.0 T-GDI 74/101 09/19->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

1.4 73/99 03/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B
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1.4 LPG 71/97 12/18->12/20

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 03/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

1.6 94/128 03/18->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi 115 85/116 03/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi 115 Eco-Dynamics+ 85/116 12/19->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 03/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 Eco-Dynamics+ 100/136 12/19->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

1.6 T-GDI GT 150/204 10/18->

VEN BS-5834

VEN BS-5834B

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

CEE'D (JD)

1.0 T-GDI 74/100 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 CRDi 90 66/90 05/12->07/18

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake
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1.4 CVVT 66/90 05/12->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 CVVT 73/100 05/12->07/18

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.4 MPI 74/101 04/15->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 05/12->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 CVVT 95/130 01/13->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CVVT 96/131 11/14->07/18

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 GDI 99/135 05/12->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 GT 150/204 06/13->07/18

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake
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CEED Combi Van (CD)

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 04/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

CRDi 115 85/116 05/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

CRDI 136 100/136 05/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

GDI Hybrid 104/141 12/19->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

T-GDI 88/120 05/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

CEE'D Hatchback (ED)

1.4 77/105 12/06->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.4 80/109 12/06->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.4 CVVT 66/90 08/09->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 93/126 02/08->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 85/115 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 90/122 12/06->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 115 85/115 12/06->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 90 66/90 12/06->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CVVT 92/125 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 105/143 12/06->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B
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2.0 CRDi 100/136 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CRDi 140 103/140 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

CEED Hatchback Van (CD)

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 03/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

CRDi 115 85/116 03/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

CRDI 136 100/136 03/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

T-GDI 88/120 03/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

T-GDI GT 150/204 10/18->

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

CEED Sportswagon (CD)

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 05/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 74/101 09/19->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

1.4 73/99 04/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.4 LPG 71/97 12/18->12/20

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271
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1.4 T-GDI 103/140 04/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

1.6 94/128 05/18->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 115 85/116 05/18->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.6 CRDi 115 Eco-Dynamics+ 85/116 12/19->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 05/18->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6436 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 Eco-Dynamics+ 100/136 12/19->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

1.6 GDI Hybrid 104/141 12/19->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

CEE'D Sportswagon (JD)

1.0 T-GDI 74/100 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.4 CRDi 90 66/90 09/12->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 CVVT 73/100 09/12->07/15

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 MPI 74/101 04/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake
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1.6 CRDi 110 81/110 03/13->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 09/12->07/15

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CVVT 95/130 11/14->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CVVT 96/131 11/14->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 GDI 99/135 09/12->07/18

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

CEE'D SW (ED)

1.4 80/109 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.4 77/105 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.4 CVVT 66/90 07/09->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 85/115 09/07->11/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 90/122 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 93/126 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157
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1.6 CRDi 115 85/115 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 CRDi 90 66/90 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 CVVT 92/125 06/09->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 105/143 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 CRDi 140 103/140 07/07->12/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

CERATO I Hatchback (LD)

1.5 CRDi 75/102 07/05->08/06 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

1.6 77/105 07/04->01/07 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

1.6 CRDi 85/115 06/05->06/08 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

2.0 105/143 03/04->05/07 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

2.0 CRDi 83/112 04/04->05/06 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

CERATO II Saloon (TD)

1.6 90/122 01/10->02/14

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

1.6 93/126 01/10->06/13

VEN BS-5882

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

1.6 CVVT 91/124 02/09->06/13

VEN BS-5882

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

2.0 115/156 01/09->06/13

VEN BS-5882

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

2.0 CVVT 110/150 07/09->06/13 VEN BS-5882

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

CERATO III Saloon (YD)

1.6 CVVT 95/129 07/16->06/18

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

1.6 MPi 96/130 06/13->05/17

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

2.0 MPi 112/152 03/16->06/18

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800
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2.0 MPi 110/150 06/13->12/16

VEN BS-5657 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-5657B rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

CERATO IV Saloon (BD, BDM)

1.6 MPi 94/128 02/18->

VEN BS-5657 equipm. var. + rigid rear axle

VEN BS-5657B equipm. var. + rigid rear axle

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-6617

2.0 MPi 110/150 02/18->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-5657 equipm. var. + rigid rear axle

VEN BS-5657B equipm. var. + rigid rear axle

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-6617

CERATO KOUP II (TD)

1.6 CVVT 93/126 01/10->06/13

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

1.6 CVVT 91/124 10/09->06/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

2.0 CVVT 115/156 01/09->06/13

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

CERATO KOUP III (YD)

2.0 MPi 110/150 12/13->

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

CERATO Saloon (FB)

1.8 85/116 10/01->07/04 VEN BS-5374

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129 - ABS

CLARUS (K9A)

1.8 i 16V 85/116 07/96->08/01 VEN BS-6045 11/96-> SOL BS-5741

2.0 i 16V 98/133 07/96->11/01 VEN BS-6045 11/96-> SOL BS-5741

CLARUS Estate (GC)

1.8 i 16V 85/116 05/98->10/00 VEN BS-6045 SOL BS-5741

2.0 i 16V 98/133 05/98->10/00 VEN BS-6045 SOL BS-5741

JOICE (MTE1P)

2.0 102/139 02/00->09/03

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 88/120 09/01->09/03

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

MAGENTIS I (GD, MS)

2.0 100/136 05/01->09/05

VEN BS-5687 ->06/01

VEN BS-5358

SOL BS-5297
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2.5 V6 124/169 05/01->09/05

VEN BS-5358

VEN BS-5687 ->06/01

SOL BS-5297

MAGENTIS II (MG)

2.0 121/165 09/09->12/10

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

2.0 106/144 11/05->12/10

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273 ->09/07

2.0 CRDi 103/140 04/06->12/10

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273 ->09/07

2.0 CRDi 110/150 04/06->12/10

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

2.0 CRDi 100/136 11/05->12/08

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273

2.7 138/188 11/05->12/10

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273 ->09/07

2.7 V6 142/193 07/09->12/10

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273

MOHAVE (HM)

3.0 CRDi 184/250 11/07->10/11 SOL BS-6588

3.0 CRDi 4WD 184/250 11/07-> SOL BS-6588

3.8 4WD 202/275 06/08-> SOL BS-6588

NIRO I (DE)

1.6 GDI Plug-in Hybrid 104/141 09/16->08/22

SOL BS-6617

SOL BS-6271B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 - electric parking brake

E-NIRO 150/204 08/18->08/22

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6422

E-NIRO 100/136 08/18->08/22

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6422

OPIRUS (GH)

3.0 GH300 138/188 09/03->09/06 SOL BS-5947

3.5 149/203 09/03->12/06 SOL BS-5947

3.8 V6 196/267 10/06->10/12 SOL BS-5957

OPTIMA (FSGDS6B)

1.7 CRDi 100/136 03/12->12/15

VEN BS-5274B for steel rims

VEN BS-5274 for steel rims

VEN BS-5834B for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5834 for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake
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2.0 125/170 03/12->12/15

VEN BS-5274 for steel rims

VEN BS-5274B for steel rims

VEN BS-5834 for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5834B for light alloy rims

SOL BS-5640

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

2.0 204/277 09/10->12/15

VEN BS-5834
countr. vers. EUR; + electric
parking brake; Equipment Code:
541BA2; Equipment Code: 5971A4

VEN BS-5834B
countr. vers. EUR; + electric
parking brake; Equipment Code:
541BA2; Equipment Code: 5971A4

VEN BS-5274
- electric parking brake; not for
EUR; Equipment Code: 541BA1;
Equipment Code: 5971A4

VEN BS-5274B
- electric parking brake; not for
EUR; Equipment Code: 541BA1;
Equipment Code: 5971A4

SOL BS-5640

SOL BS-5271

2.0 CVVT 110/150 01/11->12/15

VEN BS-5834B for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5834 for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5274B for steel rims

VEN BS-5274 for steel rims

SOL BS-5640 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

2.0 CVVT Hybrid 140/190 12/12->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5640 ->02/14

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

2.4 132/179 03/12->12/15

VEN BS-5834 for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5834B for light alloy rims

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5640

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

2.4 149/203 09/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B
countr. vers. EUR; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"; Equipment Code:
541BA2

VEN BS-5274
countr. vers. EUR; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"; Equipment Code:
541BA2

VEN BS-5834B
countr. vers. EUR; Brake Size: 18";
Equipment Code: 5291XK;
Equipment Code: 5291XL;
Equipment Code: 541BA2

VEN BS-5834
countr. vers. EUR; Brake Size: 18";
Equipment Code: 5291XK;
Equipment Code: 5291XL;
Equipment Code: 541BA2

SOL BS-5271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17";
->11/10

SOL BS-5640

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake; Equipment
Code: 5971A4

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake; Equipment
Code: 5971A4

2.4 CVVT 132/179 01/12->12/15

VEN BS-5274B for steel rims

VEN BS-5274 for steel rims

VEN BS-5834 + height-adj. susp.

VEN BS-5834B + height-adj. susp.

SOL BS-5640 Equipment Code: 5971A4; - electric
parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake; Equipment
Code: 5971A4

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake; Equipment
Code: 5971A4

OPTIMA (JF)

1.6 CRDi 100/136 09/18->12/19

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

1.6 T-GDI 132/179 09/18->12/19

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"
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2.0 110/150 09/15->12/19

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

2.0 CVVL 120/163 09/15->12/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

2.0 GDI Hybrid 151/205 09/16->12/19

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-6422

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

2.4 GDI 138/188 09/15->12/19

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5274B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

2.4 MPi 126/171 09/15->12/19

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

OPTIMA Sportswagon (JF)

1.6 CRDi 100/136 01/18->12/19

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

1.6 T-GDI 132/179 01/18->12/19

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

1.7 CRDi 104/141 09/16->04/18

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"
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2.0 CVVL 120/163 09/16->12/19

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-6271 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271B Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6422 rim size 18 in

2.0 GDI Hybrid 151/205 04/17->12/19

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6422

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

PICANTO I (SA)

1.0 45/61 04/04->04/11 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-5236 - ABS

1.0 46/63 09/07->04/11 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860 + ABS

DRUM BS-5236 - ABS

1.1 48/65 04/04->09/11 VEN BS-5485 ->04/11

SOL BS-5860 ->04/11

DRUM BS-5236 - ABS

1.1 CRDi 55/75 10/05->04/11

SOL BS-5860 + ABS

DRUM BS-5236 - ABS

PICANTO II (TA)

1.0 51/69 05/11->03/17 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-6464

1.0 49/67 05/11->03/17 VEN BS-5485 Brake Size: 13"

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-6464

1.0 Bi-Fuel 60/82 05/11->10/14 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-6464

1.0 LPG 49/67 08/13->03/17 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-6464

1.2 63/85 09/11->03/17 VEN BS-5485

SOL BS-5860

DRUM BS-6464

PICANTO III (JA)

1.0 49/67 03/17-> VEN BS-6440 SOL BS-5860

1.0 LPG 48/65 11/18-> VEN BS-6440 for model code Picanto SOL BS-5860

1.2 62/84 03/17-> VEN BS-6440 for model code Picanto; 11/17->;
for model code Picanto X-Line SOL BS-5860

1.2 MPI 62/84 07/20-> VEN BS-6440 for model code Picanto SOL BS-5860

PRO CEE'D (ED)

1.4 77/105 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.4 80/109 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157
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1.4 CVVT 66/90 06/10->09/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 90/122 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 93/126 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 CRDi 115 85/115 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 10/10->09/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.6 CRDi 90 66/90 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

1.6 CVVT 92/125 10/10->02/13

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 105/143 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 CRDi 140 103/140 02/08->09/12

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 LPG 105/143 01/09->12/09

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

PRO CEE'D (JD)

1.0 T-GDI 74/100 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 CRDi 90 66/90 03/13->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.4 CVVT 73/100 03/13->07/15

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake
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1.4 MPI 74/101 04/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 110 81/110 03/13->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 03/13->07/15

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 07/15->07/18

VEN BS-5893 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 CVVT 95/130 03/13->07/18

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

1.6 GDI 99/135 03/13->07/18

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

1.6 GT 150/204 06/13->07/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-6025 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

PROCEED (CD)

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 10/18->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 10/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 10/18->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 288 mm

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.6 CRDi 136 Eco-Dynamics+ 100/136 12/19->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6472 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 288 mm

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 T-GDI 147/200 10/18->

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 T-GDI GT 150/204 10/18->

VEN BS-5834B

VEN BS-5834

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B
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PROCEED Combi Van (CD)

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 10/18->12/20

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDI 136 100/136 10/18->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

1.6 T-GDI GT 150/204 10/18->

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

QUORIS I (KH)

3.8 213/290 01/13-> VEN BS-6298

3.8 GDI 246/335 04/15-> VEN BS-6298

RETONA Closed Off-Road Vehicle (FK)

2.0 16V 94/128 05/00->12/01 VEN BS-5191 DRUM BS-5448

2.0 TD 61/83 06/99->12/01 VEN BS-5191 DRUM BS-5448

RIO I Hatchback (DC)

1.3 60/82 08/00->02/05 VEN BS-5350 08/02->

DRUM BS-5570 + ABS; ->06/02

DRUM BS-6093 - ABS; 08/02->

DRUM BS-5189 - ABS; ->07/02

1.3 55/75 08/00->02/05

VEN BS-5748 ->07/02

VEN BS-5350 08/02->

DRUM BS-6093 - ABS; 08/02->

DRUM BS-5570 ->06/02; + ABS

DRUM BS-5189 - ABS; ->07/02

1.5 16V 72/98 08/00->02/05

VEN BS-5350 08/02->

VEN BS-5748 ->07/02

DRUM BS-5570 ->06/02; + ABS

DRUM BS-6093 - ABS; 08/02->

DRUM BS-5189 - ABS; ->07/02

1.5 16V 71/97 09/02->02/05 VEN BS-5350

DRUM BS-6093

DRUM BS-5235 + ABS

RIO I Saloon (DC_)

1.3 60/82 08/02->02/05 VEN BS-5350

DRUM BS-5570 + ABS

DRUM BS-6093

1.3 55/75 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-5748 ->07/02

VEN BS-5350 08/02->

DRUM BS-5570 ->06/02; + ABS

DRUM BS-6093 08/02->

DRUM BS-5189 ->07/02

1.5 70/95 09/02->02/05 VEN BS-5748 DRUM BS-6093

1.5 16V 72/98 09/00->02/05

VEN BS-5748 ->07/02

VEN BS-5350 08/02->

DRUM BS-5570 ->06/02; + ABS

DRUM BS-6093 08/02->

DRUM BS-5189 ->07/02

RIO II (JB)

1.4 16V 71/97 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912
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1.5 CRDi 81/110 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.5 CRDi 65/88 06/08->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.6 CVVT 82/112 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

RIO II Saloon (JB)

1.4 16V 71/97 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.5 CRDi 81/110 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.5 CRDi 65/88 06/08->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

1.6 16V 82/112 03/05->12/11 VEN BS-5261

SOL BS-5262

DRUM BS-5912

RIO III (UB)

1.1 CRDi 55/75 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.2 CVVT 62/84 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.25 CVVT 63/86 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.25 CVVT 65/88 09/11->12/17

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.25 LPG 63/86 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622
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1.4 CRDi 66/90 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CVVT 80/109 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CVVT 79/107 09/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.6 CVVT 90/123 06/12->12/17

VEN BS-5276B

VEN BS-5276

VEN BS-6294 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

RIO III Saloon (UB)

1.2 CVVT 64/87 11/14->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

1.25 CVVT 63/86 10/11->12/17 VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CVVT 79/107 06/11->12/17

VEN BS-5276B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5276 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

DRUM BS-6622 for model code UB/QBR; type
UB/QBR

1.4 CVVT 80/109 10/11->12/17

VEN BS-5276

VEN BS-5276B

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622 for model code UB/QBR; type
UB/QBR

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control

1.6 CVVT 90/123 06/12->12/17

VEN BS-5276

VEN BS-5276B

VEN BS-6294 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323 - elect. susp. control
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RIO IV (YB, SC, FB)

1.0 T-GDI 100 74/101 01/17->

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6449 ->08/17

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323

DRUM BS-6622

1.0 T-GDI 120 88/120 01/17->

VEN BS-6449 ->08/17

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323

1.0 T-GDI 120 Eco-Dynamics+ 88/120 02/17->04/23

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.25 62/84 01/17->

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323

DRUM BS-6622

1.25 LPG 60/82 07/20->

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 73/99 01/17->

VEN BS-6236B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6236 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323

1.4 74/101 01/17->

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in; for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-6449 ->08/17

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CRDi 77 57/78 01/17-> VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6323

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 CRDi 90 66/90 01/17-> VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

DRUM BS-6323

1.6 90/123 01/17->

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6236B

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622
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RIO IV Saloon (SC, FB)

1.4 74/100 07/17->

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

DRUM BS-6622

1.4 73/99 07/17->

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6236B

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

1.6 90/123 07/17->

VEN BS-6236

VEN BS-6236B

VEN BS-6294 rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

DRUM BS-6622

SELTOS (SP2, SP2I)

1.6 MPi (SP2) 90/122 09/19->

SOL BS-5800B ->10/20

SOL BS-5800 ->10/20

1.6 MPi 4WD (SP2) 89/121 09/19->

SOL BS-5800 ->10/20

SOL BS-5800B ->10/20

1.6 T-GDi 4WD (SP2) 130/177 09/19->06/22

SOL BS-5800B ->10/20

SOL BS-5800 ->10/20

SOL BS-6808 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 MPi (SP2) 110/150 08/19->

VEN BS-5657B for BD Ø 280 mm

VEN BS-5657 for BD Ø 280 mm

SOL BS-5800 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5800B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6500 + electric parking brake; for BD Ø
284 mm

2.0 MPi 4WD (SP2) 110/150 08/19->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6808

SEPHIA (FA)

1.5 i 59/80 02/96->10/97 VEN BS-5190 DRUM BS-5129

1.6 i 59/80 01/95->10/97 VEN BS-5374

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129 ->05/96

1.8 i 16V 82/112 01/95->10/97 VEN BS-5190 DRUM BS-5129

SEPHIA Saloon (FA)

1.5 i 59/80 02/96->10/97 VEN BS-5190 DRUM BS-5129

1.6 i 59/80 09/93->10/97 VEN BS-5190 DRUM BS-5129

1.8 i 16V 82/112 01/95->10/97 VEN BS-5190 DRUM BS-5129

SHUMA I (FB)

1.5 i 16V (AFB242) 65/88 10/97->03/01 VEN BS-5190

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129

1.8 i 16V 81/110 10/97->03/01 VEN BS-5190

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129
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SHUMA II (FB)

1.6 75/101 05/01->08/04 VEN BS-5374

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129

1.8 84/114 04/03->08/04 VEN BS-5190

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129

SHUMA II Saloon (FB)

1.6 75/101 05/01->05/04 VEN BS-5374

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

1.5 59/80 03/96->12/98 VEN BS-5190 02/98->

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129

1.5 i 16V (AFB222) 65/88 10/97->10/01 VEN BS-5190

SOL BS-5300 + ABS

DRUM BS-5129 02/98->; ->03/01

SORENTO I (JC)

2.4 102/139 08/02->06/09 VEN BS-5475 VEN BS-5669

2.5 CRDi 120/163 05/06->12/11 VEN BS-5393

2.5 CRDi 125/170 12/06->12/11 VEN BS-5393

2.5 CRDi 4WD 103/140 08/02->03/11 VEN BS-5475 ->04/06

VEN BS-5393 05/06->

VEN BS-5669 ->04/06

3.3 V6 4WD 182/248 02/07->12/11 VEN BS-5393

3.5 V6 4WD 143/194 08/02->12/11 VEN BS-5475 VEN BS-5669

SORENTO II (XM)

2.0 CRDi 110/150 11/10->12/15

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.0 CRDi 4WD 110/150 11/10->12/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.2 CRDi 145/197 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.2 CRDi 4WD 145/197 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 CVVT 141/192 10/12->12/15

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 CVVT 128/174 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.4 CVVT 4WD 141/192 10/12->12/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

2.4 CVVT 4WD 128/174 11/09->12/15

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

575



kW/HP Type Type

2.4 GDI 141/192 10/12->12/15

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

2.4 GDI 4WD 141/192 10/12->12/15

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

SORENTO II SUV Van (XM)

CRDi 145/197 11/09->12/15

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

CRDi 4WD 145/197 11/09->12/15

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

CVVT 128/174 06/09->12/15

SOL BS-5442

SOL BS-5442B

CVVT 4WD 128/174 06/09->12/15

SOL BS-5442B

SOL BS-5442

SORENTO IV (MQ4, MQ4A)

2.2 CRDi 148/201 03/20-> VEN BS-6660 Brake Size: 18"

2.2 CRDi 4WD 148/201 03/20-> VEN BS-6660 Brake Size: 18"

2.5 MPI 132/180 04/21-> VEN BS-6660 Brake Size: 18"

2.5 MPI AWD 132/180 04/21-> VEN BS-6660 Brake Size: 18"

SORENTO/SORENTO PRIME III (UM)

2.0 CRDI 4WD 136/185 07/15->12/20 VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18" VEN BS-6561

2.2 CRDi 147/200 01/15->08/20

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''; countr. vers. RUS;
model year 2018->

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''; countr. vers. RUS;
model year 2018->

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

2.2 CRDi 4WD 147/200 01/15->08/20

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''; countr. vers. RUS;
model year 2018->

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''; countr. vers. RUS;
model year 2018->

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

2.2 CRDI 4WD 145/197 11/16->12/20

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

2.4 129/175 01/15->12/20

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

2.4 4WD 129/175 01/15->12/20

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

2.4 GDI 138/188 01/15->10/18

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561
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2.4 GDI 4WD 138/188 01/15->10/18

VEN BS-5426B

VEN BS-5426

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

3.3 CVVT 4WD 184/250 04/15->12/20

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''; countr. vers. RUS;
model year 2018->

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''; countr. vers. RUS;
model year 2018->

VEN BS-6204

SOL BS-6589

VEN BS-6561

3.5 D-CVVT 183/249 12/18->12/20

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

3.5 D-CVVT 4WD 183/249 12/18->12/20

VEN BS-5426 brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-5426B brake sys. 17''

VEN BS-6645 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6561

SOUL I (AM)

1.6 91/124 09/09->12/14

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

1.6 CRDi 115 85/115 02/09->12/14

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

1.6 CRDi 128 94/126 02/09->12/14

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

1.6 CVVT 77/105 02/09->12/11

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

1.6 CVVT 93/126 02/09->12/11

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

1.6 CVVT 95/129 06/11->12/14

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5642

SOL BS-5642B

1.6 GDI 103/140 06/11->12/14

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5642B

SOL BS-5642

SOUL II (PS)

1.6 CRDi 128 94/126 02/14->12/18

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 04/15->12/18

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in
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1.6 CVVT 91/124 02/14->12/18

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

1.6 CVVT 95/129 07/16->12/18

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

1.6 GDI 97/132 02/14->12/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

1.6 TGDI 150/204 11/16->12/18

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

2.0 CVVT 113/154 02/14->12/18

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

2.0 CVVT 110/150 08/16->12/18

VEN BS-5667 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5119 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5119B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5800 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5800B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-6500 rim size 15 in

SOUL III (SK3)

1.6 MPi 91/124 01/19->

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5800

SOL BS-5800B

1.6 T-GDI 147/200 01/19->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6500

2.0 MPi 110/150 01/19->

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5800B

SOL BS-5800
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E-SOUL 150/204 01/19->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6422

E-SOUL 100/136 01/19->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6422

SOUL III Cargo (SK3)

E-SOUL 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6422

E-SOUL 100/136 06/20->

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6422

SPECTRA I Saloon (LD)

1.5 CRDi 75/102 07/05->08/06 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

1.6 77/105 04/04->12/09 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

1.6 75/102 04/04->12/09 VEN BS-5374

SOL BS-5300

DRUM BS-5129

1.6 90/122 05/06->12/09

VEN BS-5476

VEN BS-5223 - ABS

SOL BS-5651

1.6 CRDi 85/115 06/05->12/09 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

2.0 105/143 04/04->01/07 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

2.0 CRDi 83/112 04/04->05/06 VEN BS-5476 SOL BS-5651

SPORTAGE II (JE_, KM_)

2.0 16V 4WD 104/141 09/04->08/10

VEN BS-5274B made in SVK

VEN BS-5274 made in SVK

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi 100/136 01/06->05/10

VEN BS-5274 made in SVK

VEN BS-5274B made in SVK

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273 01/09->

2.0 CRDi 103/140 01/06->10/08

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

2.0 CRDi 83/113 02/05->12/06

VEN BS-5274B made in SVK

VEN BS-5274 made in SVK

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5273
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2.0 CRDi 110/150 09/07->12/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273 01/09->

2.0 CRDi 4WD 100/136 01/06->05/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi 4WD 103/140 01/06->10/08

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CRDi 4WD 83/113 09/04->12/06

VEN BS-5274B made in SVK

VEN BS-5274 made in SVK

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207

2.0 CRDi 4WD 110/150 09/08->05/10

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5273 type Sportage Van

SOL BS-5207B type Sportage

SOL BS-5207 type Sportage

2.0 i 16V 104/141 09/04->08/10

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5273

2.7 V6 4WD 129/175 09/04->08/10

VEN BS-5274 made in SVK

VEN BS-5274B made in SVK

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

SPORTAGE III (SL)

1.6 GDI 99/135 06/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

1.7 CRDi 85/116 12/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CRDi 100/136 07/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 CRDi AWD 100/136 07/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207B

SOL BS-5207
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2.0 CRDi AWD 135/184 08/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

2.0 CVVT 110/150 01/14->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CVVT 110/150 06/10->12/13

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 CVVT 120/163 07/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SOL BS-5157

SOL BS-5157B

2.0 CVVT AWD 110/150 01/14->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

2.0 CVVT AWD 110/150 06/10->12/13

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 CVVT AWD 120/163 07/10->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5207

SOL BS-5207B

2.0 GDI 122/166 02/14->12/15

VEN BS-5274B

VEN BS-5274

SOL BS-5157B

SOL BS-5157

2.0 GDI AWD 122/166 02/14->12/15

VEN BS-5274

VEN BS-5274B

SPORTAGE IV (QL, QLE)

1.6 CRDi 85/116 07/18->09/22

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 100/136 07/18->09/22

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi AWD 100/136 07/18->09/22

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi Eco-Dynamics+ 85/116 03/19->09/22

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake
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1.6 CRDi Eco-Dynamics+ 100/136 03/19->09/22

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi Eco-Dynamics+ AWD 100/136 03/19->09/22

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

1.6 GDI 97/132 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

1.6 LPG (QLE) 93/126 07/20->09/22

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.6 T-GDI 130/177 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

1.6 T-GDI AWD 130/177 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.7 CRDi 85/116 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

1.7 CRDi 104/141 11/16->09/22

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

2.0 114/155 12/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

2.0 110/150 12/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

2.0 AWD 114/155 12/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021 type QLE; made in SVK; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-6021B type QLE; made in SVK; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5834B type QLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
SVK

VEN BS-5834 type QLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
SVK

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake
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2.0 AWD 110/150 12/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

2.0 CRDi 100/136 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi 136/185 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi AWD 100/136 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake; made in
SVK; ch.#U5Y / U6Y

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake; made in
SVK; ch.#U5Y / U6Y

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake; made in
SVK; ch.#U5Y / U6Y

2.0 CRDi AWD 136/185 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-5834B type QLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
SVK

VEN BS-5834 type QLE; Brake Size: 17"; made in
SVK

VEN BS-6021 type QLE; made in SVK; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-6021B type QLE; made in SVK; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

2.0 CRDi Eco-Dynamics+ AWD 136/185 06/18->09/22

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

2.4 GDI 135/184 05/16->09/22

VEN BS-6021B

VEN BS-6021

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

2.4 GDI AWD 135/184 09/15->09/22

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6250B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6250 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6269 + electric parking brake

SPORTAGE SUV (K00)

2.0 87/118 10/00->08/03 VEN BS-5191

2.0 4WD 87/118 10/00->08/03 VEN BS-5191

2.0 i 16V 94/128 10/99->08/03 VEN BS-5191 ->05/01

2.0 i 16V 4WD 94/128 04/94->08/03 VEN BS-5191 09/97->; ->05/01 DRUM BS-6112 08/94->; ->12/98

2.0 i 4WD 70/95 04/94->08/99 VEN BS-5191 09/97->; ->12/98 DRUM BS-6112 08/94->; ->12/98

2.0 TD 4WD 61/83 10/97->08/03 VEN BS-5191 ->05/01 DRUM BS-6112 ->12/98

SPORTAGE VAN

2.0 4WD 70/95 06/95->11/98 VEN BS-5191

STINGER (CK)

2.0 T-GDi 188/256 06/17-> VEN BS-6674
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2.0 T-GDI 182/247 06/17-> VEN BS-6674

2.0 T-GDI 180/245 07/18-> VEN BS-6674

2.0 T-GDi 4WD 188/256 06/17-> VEN BS-6674

3.3 T-GDi 272/370 06/17-> VEN BS-6569

3.3 T-GDI 269/366 07/18-> VEN BS-6569

3.3 T-GDi 4WD 272/370 06/17-> VEN BS-6569

3.3 T-GDI 4WD 269/366 07/18-> VEN BS-6569

STINGER Hatchback Van (CK)

2.0 T-GDI 180/245 07/18-> VEN BS-6674

3.3 T-GDI 269/366 07/18-> VEN BS-6569

3.3 T-GDI 4WD 269/366 07/18-> VEN BS-6569

STONIC (YB)

1.0 T-GDi 74/101 08/18-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

1.0 T-GDi Eco-Dynamics+ 88/120 07/20-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

1.4 LPG 71/97 11/18-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

1.6 CRDi 85/116 08/18-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

1.6 CRDi 100/136 08/18-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

STONIC Hatchback Van (YB)

1.0 T-GDi 74/101 08/18-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275B

SOL BS-5275

1.6 CRDi 85/116 08/18-> VEN BS-6449

SOL BS-5275

SOL BS-5275B

VENGA (YN)

1.4 CRDi 75 57/78 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874

1.4 CRDi 75 55/75 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5874

1.4 CRDi 90 66/90 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5874

1.4 CVVT 66/90 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119B

VEN BS-5119

SOL BS-5874

1.6 CRDi 115 85/116 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874
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1.6 CRDi 128 94/128 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874

1.6 CVVT 92/125 02/10->03/19

VEN BS-5119

VEN BS-5119B

SOL BS-5874

XCEED (CD)

1.0 T-GDI 88/120 06/19->

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.4 T-GDI 103/140 06/19->12/20

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi 115 85/116 06/19->

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6271

SOL BS-6271B

1.6 CRDi 115 Eco-Dynamics+ 85/116 12/19->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 100/136 06/19->

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5834B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5834 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 CRDi 136 Eco-Dynamics+ 100/136 12/19->

VEN BS-6021B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6021 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6271B + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6271 + electric parking brake

1.6 GDI Hybrid 104/141 12/19->

VEN BS-6021

VEN BS-6021B

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.6 T-GDI 150/204 06/19->

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

1.6 T-GDI 147/200 09/19->

SOL BS-6271B

SOL BS-6271

LADA

110 (2110)

1.5 54/73 01/95->12/05 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 57/78 01/95->12/05 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 56/76 10/00->12/05 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 16V 70/95 01/95->12/05

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519
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1.5 16V 67/91 10/00->12/10

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 01/00->12/12

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

1.6 66/90 01/00->12/08

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

1.6 72/98 01/95->12/07 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 16V 67/91 10/04->12/10

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

1.6 LPG 60/82 10/04->03/07

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

2.0 i (21106) 110/150 08/96->07/00

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

Wankel 88/120 06/97->09/04

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

111 (2111)

1.5 57/78 01/96->12/05 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 52/71 01/97->12/03 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 58/79 10/00->09/04

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

1.5 56/76 10/00->02/09

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

1.5 16V 70/95 01/95->08/02

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

1.5 16V 67/91 10/00->12/05 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 09/04->02/09 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 66/90 09/04->12/07 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

112 (2112)

1.5 57/78 01/95->09/04 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 56/76 10/00->12/05

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

1.5 16V 70/95 01/95->09/00 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 16V 67/91 10/00->12/05 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 01/05->12/11

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

1.6 66/90 03/06->12/08

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

GRANTA (2190_)

1.6 (21901) 64/87 10/11-> VEN BS-5455 + ABS DRUM BS-5519
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1.6 (21902) 72/98 10/11-> VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21904) 66/90 04/21-> VEN BS-5455

1.6 (21906) 60/82 10/11-> VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21907) 78/106 07/13-> VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 Sport (21905) 87/118 07/13->09/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 Sport (219059) 84/114 04/16->01/19 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

GRANTA Hatchback (2192_)

1.6 (21921) 64/87 08/18-> VEN BS-5455 + ABS DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21922) 72/98 08/18-> VEN BS-5455 + ABS DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21927) 78/106 08/18-> VEN BS-5455 + ABS DRUM BS-5519

GRANTA Liftback (2191_)

1.6 (21911) 64/87 08/14-> VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21912) 72/98 08/14-> VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21917) 78/106 08/14-> VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

KALINA Estate (1117)

1.4 16V 66/90 11/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.4 16V LPG 65/88 11/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 62/84 01/10->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 72/98 10/04->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 10/07->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

EL 60/82 12/12->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

KALINA Hatchback (1119)

1.4 16V 66/90 11/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.4 16V LPG 65/88 11/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 62/84 01/10->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 10/04->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 Sport 87/118 06/13->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 Sport (11196) 72/98 09/06->06/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

KALINA II Estate (2194_)

1.6 (21941) 64/87 11/13->09/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21942, 21947) 72/98 11/13->09/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21947) 78/106 11/13->09/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

KALINA II Hatchback (2192_)

1.6 (21921) 64/87 06/13->09/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21922) 72/98 06/13->08/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21927) 78/106 06/13->09/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 NFR 100/136 09/16->12/17 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 Sport (21925) 87/118 06/14->08/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 Sport (219259) 85/116 04/17->08/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519
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KALINA Saloon (1118)

1.4 16V 66/90 09/06->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.4 16V LPG 65/88 11/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 62/84 01/10->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 10/04->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 72/98 10/04->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

LARGUS (KS0_, RS0_, KSA_)

1.6 (KS035, RS035) 64/87 04/16->03/21

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 (KS045, RS045) 78/106 09/17->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 (KS0Y5, RS0Y5) 77/105 03/12->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 (RS0Y5, KS0Y5) 62/84 03/12->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 CNG (KSA45) 69/94 11/18->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

LARGUS Estate Van (KS0_, RS0_, KSA_)

1.6 (KS035, RS035) 64/87 06/16->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 (KS045, RS045) 78/106 09/17->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 (KS0Y5, RS0Y5) 62/84 03/12->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 (KS0Y5, RS0Y5) 77/105 03/12->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 (KS0Y5, RS0Y5) 75/102 04/16->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 CNG (KSA45) 69/94 11/18->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

NADESCHDA (2120)

1.7 58/79 12/97->12/06 SOL BS-5913

1.7 i 59/80 12/97->12/06 SOL BS-5913
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1.8 60/82 12/97->12/06 SOL BS-5913

1.8 i 67/91 12/97->12/06 SOL BS-5913

NIVA Closed Off-Road Vehicle (2121, 2131)

1.7 LPG 57/78 09/02->12/15 SOL BS-5913

1.8 60/82 01/87->12/11 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1.8 (21213) 67/91 01/87->12/11 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1600 57/77 11/91->12/93 SOL BS-5913

1600 56/76 12/76->12/93 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1600 4x4 54/73 01/87->03/95 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1700 i 59/80 06/96->12/06 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1700 i 4x4 60/82 10/00->12/15 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1700 i 4x4 (21213, 21214) 61/83 05/04-> SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1900 Diesel (21215) 48/65 01/93->08/99 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

1900 Diesel (21215) 55/75 01/99->12/06 SOL BS-5913 DRUM BS-6032

NIVA II Closed Off-Road Vehicle (2123)

1.7 4x4 (21230) 59/80 07/20->02/21 SOL BS-5913

NIVA TRAVEL Closed Off-Road Vehicle (21230)

1.7 4x4 (21230) 59/80 02/21-> SOL BS-5913

NOVA (2105)

1.6 54/73 05/05->05/10 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1.6 57/77 10/86->05/94 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1200 Junior/L (2105) 44/60 09/81->04/12 SOL BS-5839 ->09/92 DRUM BS-6031 ->09/92

1300 49/66 09/83->12/97 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1300 Spezial/L (2105) 48/65 05/81->04/12 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1500 49/67 05/93->04/04 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-5519

1500 S (WAS21093) 52/71 06/89->04/12

SOL BS-5839

SOL BS-5456

DRUM BS-5519

DRUM BS-6031

1500 Special (VAZ2105, WAS21053) 55/75 03/85->04/12

SOL BS-5839

SOL BS-5456 10/86->; ->09/00

DRUM BS-6031

DRUM BS-5519 10/86->; ->09/00

1600 (WAS21074) 56/76 01/88->10/01 SOL BS-5839 ->05/94 DRUM BS-6031 ->05/94

1700 i Classic (VAZ2107) 62/84 06/96->04/12 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

OKA (1111_)

0.8 26/35 02/88->12/08 SOL BS-6101

PRIORA Estate (2171)

1.6 78/106 02/14->12/15 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 72/98 10/09->12/15 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

PRIORA Hatchback (2172)

1.6 66/90 01/11->12/13 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 78/106 02/14->12/15 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 12/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519
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1.6 72/98 12/08->12/15

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519

1.6 LPG 71/96 12/08->12/13

VEN BS-5455

VEN BS-5840

DRUM BS-5519 03/09->

PRIORA Saloon (2170_)

1.6 66/90 01/11->12/13 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 78/106 02/14->07/18 VEN BS-5840 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 72/98 04/07->07/18 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 12/08->12/13 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 (21703-28) 90/122 10/14->08/16 VEN BS-5455 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 LPG 71/96 03/09->09/16

VEN BS-5840

VEN BS-5455

DRUM BS-5519

RIVA Estate (2104)

1.6 55/75 05/00->04/12 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1300 48/65 09/85->12/94 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1500 49/67 08/94->04/12

SOL BS-5839 ->09/00

SOL BS-5456 ->09/00

DRUM BS-6031 ->09/00

DRUM BS-5519 ->09/00

1500 55/75 09/85->04/98

SOL BS-5839

SOL BS-5456 10/86->

DRUM BS-6031

DRUM BS-5519 10/86->

1700 (21044) 62/84 08/94->04/12 SOL BS-5839 ->12/98 DRUM BS-6031 ->12/98

SAMARA (2108, 2109, 2113, 2114)

1.5 56/76 04/96->12/13 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 59/80 08/03->12/06 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 02/09->12/13 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1100 39/53 02/88->12/94 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1100 43/58 02/96->08/99 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 48/65 01/86->12/94 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 50/68 02/96->12/99 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 46/63 06/87->12/96 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 45/61 09/91->08/99 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1500 52/71 02/95->12/06 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1500 53/72 09/87->12/96 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1500 50/68 09/91->12/96 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

SAMARA Hatchback (2113, 2114)

1.5 53/72 08/03->12/13 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

SAMARA Saloon (21099, 2115)

1.5 57/78 01/00->12/06 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1.5 59/80 08/03->12/06 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1.6 60/82 02/09->12/12 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519
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1100 39/53 07/91->08/99 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 48/65 05/89->07/97 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 46/63 05/90->08/99 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 50/68 06/95->12/06 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1300 45/61 07/91->08/99 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1500 50/68 07/91->12/96 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1500 53/72 09/91->12/96 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

1500 52/71 11/94->12/06 SOL BS-5456 DRUM BS-5519

TOSCANA (2107)

1.6 54/73 06/94->05/12 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1.7 62/84 03/91->10/01 SOL BS-5839

1300 48/65 12/85->05/12 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1500 55/75 09/83->02/93 SOL BS-5839 ->05/92 DRUM BS-6031 ->05/92

VESTA (GFL_)

1.6 (GFL11) 78/106 11/15-> VEN BS-6115

1.6 (GFL11) 75/102 11/18-> VEN BS-6115

1.6 CNG (GFLA1) 78/106 08/17-> VEN BS-6115

1.8 (GFL33) 90/122 06/16-> VEN BS-6115

1.8 Sport (GFLS3) 107/145 02/19-> VEN BS-6115

VESTA SW Estate (GFK_)

1.6 (GFK11) 78/106 11/15-> VEN BS-6115

1.6 (GFK11) 75/102 11/18-> VEN BS-6115

1.8 (GFK33) 90/122 07/16-> VEN BS-6115

Cross 1.6 (GFK11) 75/102 11/18-> VEN BS-6115

XRAY (GAB_)

1.6 (GAB11) 78/106 02/16->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

DRUM BS-6533

DRUM BS-6311

DRUM BS-6305

1.6 (GAB43) 81/110 02/16-> VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6305

DRUM BS-6311

DRUM BS-6533

1.6 Cross (GAB11) 78/106 02/21-> VEN BS-6115 DRUM BS-6311

1.6 Cross (GAB44) 83/113 10/19-> VEN BS-6115

1.8 (GAB32, GAB33) 90/122 02/16->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6305

DRUM BS-6533

ZHIGULI

1.3 2106 49/67 04/76->12/05 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1.5 (2103) 49/67 03/72->12/83 SOL BS-5839
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1200 L/S (2101) 44/60 01/70->06/86 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1300 (VAZ2101) 48/65 05/78->01/87 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1300 (WAS21011) 51/69 08/74->08/84 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1500 (WAS2103, WAS2106) 55/75 09/72->08/84 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1500 N/S (VAZ2103) 55/75 11/75->10/86 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1600 (2106) 56/76 01/84->01/90 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1600 (2106) 58/79 09/72->08/84 SOL BS-5839 11/78-> DRUM BS-6031 11/78->

1600 N/L (VAZ2106, VAZ2103) 57/78 03/79->12/05 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

ZHIGULI Estate

1200 (2102) 44/60 09/73->08/84 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1300 (VAZ-21021) 49/67 01/81->12/82 SOL BS-5839 DRUM BS-6031

1500 (2102) 55/75 09/73->06/85 SOL BS-5839 11/77-> DRUM BS-6031 11/77->

LANCIA

DEDRA (835_)

1.6 16V (835EI) 76/103 01/96->07/99 VEN BS-5008 02/97-> SOL BS-5007 02/97->

1.6 i.e. (835AA) 66/90 08/89->06/94 SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 ->02/93

1.6 i.e. (835AB) 57/78 08/89->03/93

SOL BS-5007

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

1.6 i.e. (835AN) 55/75 04/93->07/99

SOL BS-5007 ->06/94

SOL BS-5010 ->06/94; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 ->06/94

1.6 LE Cat (835EB) 66/90 07/94->07/99 SOL BS-5010 ->08/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 ->08/97; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 ->08/97

1.8 16V LE (835FG) 83/113 03/96->07/99 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

1.8 GT 16V (835EH) 96/131 03/96->07/99 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC) 80/109 09/89->06/94 SOL BS-5010 + ABS SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.8 i.e. (835AT) 66/90 08/93->07/99 SOL BS-5010 ->06/94; + ABS SOL BS-5007 ->06/94; + ABS

1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD) 77/105 09/89->07/99 SOL BS-5010 ->06/94; + ABS SOL BS-5007 ->06/94; + ABS

1.8 i.e. (835FA) 74/101 07/94->07/99 VEN BS-5008 ->08/97 SOL BS-5007 ->08/97

1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) 66/90 04/89->07/99

VEN BS-5008 07/94->

SOL BS-5010 09/89->; ->06/94

SOL BS-5007 09/89->

2.0 16V (835ED) 102/139 07/94->07/99 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 ->08/98

2.0 HF Integrale (835AP) 124/169 11/90->07/94 SOL BS-5007

2.0 i.e. (835AI) 86/117 09/89->07/92 VEN BS-5008 + ABS SOL BS-5007 + ABS

2.0 i.e. (835AL) 83/113 09/89->07/99 VEN BS-5008 ->08/97 SOL BS-5007 ->08/97

2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR) 119/162 04/91->07/99 SOL BS-5007 ->06/94

2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale (835AO) 121/165 04/90->08/91 SOL BS-5007

2.0 Turbo (835AQ) 130/177 11/90->06/94 SOL BS-5007
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DEDRA SW (835_)

1.6 (835EB) 66/90 10/94->07/99 SOL BS-5010 ->08/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5007 ->08/97; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS

1.6 16V (835EI) 76/103 01/96->07/99 VEN BS-5008 02/97-> SOL BS-5007 02/97->

1.8 16V LE (835FG) 83/113 03/96->07/99 VEN BS-5008 ->10/98 SOL BS-5007 ->10/98

1.8 GT 16V (835EH) 96/131 03/96->07/99 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.8 i.e. (835FA) 74/101 07/94->07/99 VEN BS-5008 ->08/97 SOL BS-5007 ->08/97

1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF) 66/90 07/94->07/99 VEN BS-5008 SOL BS-5007

2.0 16V (835ED) 102/139 07/94->07/99 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 ->08/98

2.0 Integrale (835ED) 102/139 07/94->07/99 SOL BS-5007 ->08/98

DELTA I (831_)
2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale
(831AB.027) 155/211 06/93->01/94 SOL BS-5012

2.0 16V HF Integrale (831AB.026) 144/196 03/89->09/91 VEN BS-5011

2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.019) 122/166 11/86->08/88 VEN BS-5011 ->09/87

2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024) 133/181 10/87->12/91 VEN BS-5011

2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024S,
831AB.028) 130/177 12/86->12/92 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5012

DELTA II (836_)

1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH) 51/69 10/94->08/99 SOL BS-5007 DRUM BS-5481

1.6 i.e. (836AD) 55/75 06/93->08/99 SOL BS-5010 11/93->; ->08/96

SOL BS-5007 11/93->; ->10/94; + ABS

DRUM BS-5481 - ABS

1.6 i.e. (836AP) 66/90 03/96->08/99 SOL BS-5010 + ABS SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO) 76/103 01/96->08/99 SOL BS-5010 + ABS SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.8 i.e. (836AE) 76/103 06/93->08/99 SOL BS-5010 SOL BS-5007

1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL) 66/90 07/94->08/99 SOL BS-5010 ->10/96 SOL BS-5007 ->10/96

1.8 i.e. 16V (836AQ) 83/113 03/96->08/99 VEN BS-5008 ->04/98 SOL BS-5007 ->04/98

1.8 i.e. 16V GT (836AR) 96/131 03/96->08/99 SOL BS-5007

1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN) 66/90 10/94->08/99

VEN BS-5011 05/95->; ->10/95

VEN BS-5008 11/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5010 11/95->; ->10/96

SOL BS-5007 + ABS

2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA) 102/139 06/93->08/99 SOL BS-5007 11/93->

2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) 137/186 06/93->08/99 VEN BS-5011 05/95-> SOL BS-5007 05/95->

2.0 16V Turbo (836AS) 142/193 07/96->08/99 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

DELTA III (844_)

1.4 (844.AXA1A) 88/120 09/08->08/14 VEN BS-5011 ->09/09 SOL BS-5013

1.4 (844.AXB1A) 110/150 09/08->08/14 SOL BS-5013

1.4 16V (844.AXL1A) 103/140 07/10->08/14 SOL BS-5013

1.4 Bifuel (844.AXA1A) 88/120 07/11->08/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 D Multijet (844.AXC11,
844.AXC1A) 88/120 09/08->08/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.6 D Multijet (844.AXF11,
844.AXF1A) 85/116 08/08->08/14 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013
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1.6 D Multijet (844.AXP1A) 77/105 04/11->08/14 SOL BS-5013

1.8 (844.AXH12) 147/200 01/09->08/14 SOL BS-5013

1.9 D Multijet (844.AXE1A) 140/190 01/09->08/14 SOL BS-5013

2.0 D Multijet (844.AXD1A,
844.AXM1A) 121/165 09/08->08/14 SOL BS-5013

2.0 D Multijet (844.AXG1A,
844.AXN1A) 120/163 09/08->08/14 SOL BS-5013

FLAVIA Convertible (JS_)

2.4 (JK, JS) 125/170 03/12->12/14 SOL BS-6624

LYBRA (839_)

1.6 16V (839AXA1A) 76/103 07/99->10/05 SOL BS-5013

1.8 16V (839AXB1A, 839AXG1A) 96/131 07/99->10/05 VEN BS-5011 ->08/02 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (839.AXI1A, 839.AXN1A,
839.CXL1A) 85/116 05/01->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (839AXD1A) 77/105 07/99->09/00 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (839AXI1A) 81/110 09/00->05/01 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.0 20V (839AXC11, 839AXC1A) 113/154 07/99->09/00 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.0 20V (839AXH1A) 110/150 09/00->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 20V (839.CXM1A) 125/170 10/01->10/05 SOL BS-5012

2.4 JTD (839.AXE1A) 110/150 05/02->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 JTD (839AXE1A) 99/135 07/99->02/01 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 JTD (839AXL1A) 103/140 09/00->05/02 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

LYBRA SW (839_)

1.6 16V (839BXA1A) 76/103 07/99->10/05 SOL BS-5013

1.8 16V (839BXB1A, 839BXG1A) 96/131 07/99->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (839.BXI1A, 839.BXN1A,
839.CXL1A) 85/116 05/01->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (839BXD1A) 77/105 07/99->09/01 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

1.9 JTD (839BXI1A) 81/110 09/00->05/01 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.0 20V (839BXC11, 839BXC1A) 113/154 07/99->09/00 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.0 20V (839BXH1A) 110/150 09/00->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 JTD (839.BXE1A) 110/150 05/02->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 JTD (839BXE1A) 99/135 10/99->09/00 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2.4 JTD (839BXL1A) 103/140 09/00->10/05 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

MUSA (350_)
1.3 D Multijet (350.AXB11,
350.AXB1A) 51/70 10/04->09/12 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.3 D Multijet (350.AXG11,
350.AXG1A) 66/90 09/06->09/12 VEN BS-5011

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.3 D Multijet (350.AXM11,
350.AXM1A, 350.AXI1A) 70/95 03/09->09/12 VEN BS-5011

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

1.4 (350.AXA11, 350.AXA1A) 70/95 10/04->09/12 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.4 (350.AXE1A) 66/90 10/07->09/12 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.4 (350.AXF1A) 57/78 09/05->09/12 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007
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1.4 LPG (350.AXF1A) 57/78 11/10->09/12 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.6 D Multijet (350.AXH1A) 88/120 07/08->09/12 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

1.6 D Multijet (350.AXL1A,
350.AXH1A) 85/116 07/08->09/12 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5007

1.9 D Multijet (350.AXC1A) 74/101 10/04->09/12 VEN BS-5011

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5573

PHEDRA (179_)

2.0 (179AXA11, 179AXA1A) 100/136 09/02->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.0 D Multijet (179.AXL1B,
179.BXL1B) 100/136 07/06->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.0 JTD (179.AXE1A) 79/107 07/03->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.0 JTD (179.AXH1B, 179.BXH1B) 88/120 06/06->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.0 JTD (179AXB1A) 80/109 09/02->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.2 D Multijet (179.AXM1B,
179.AXP11, 179.BXM1B,... 125/170 03/08->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.2 JTD (179.AXN1B, 179.AXQ11,
179.BXN1B, 179.BXQ11) 120/163 04/06->11/10 SOL BS-5938

2.2 JTD (179AXC1A) 94/128 09/02->11/10 SOL BS-5938 ->07/05

3.0 V6 (179.BXD11) 150/204 09/02->11/10 SOL BS-5938

THEMA (834_)

2000 16V (834FA) 112/152 08/92->12/93 SOL BS-5013

2000 16V Turbo (834AC) 133/181 12/88->06/90

VEN BS-5011

VEN BS-5014 04/89->

SOL BS-5013

2000 16V Turbo (834GC, 834FC) 148/201 10/92->07/94 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e (834AB) 86/117 09/88->05/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. (834AB) 83/113 03/86->09/88 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. (834B) 88/120 11/84->09/88 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. (834BV) 85/115 09/87->05/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. 16V (834AA) 108/147 05/88->08/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. 16V (834AI) 104/141 02/89->05/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL) 130/177 04/89->05/92

VEN BS-5014

VEN BS-5011

SOL BS-5013 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

2000 i.e. Turbo (834C) 122/166 11/84->12/89 VEN BS-5011 engine #834C046 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e.Turbo (834CV) 110/150 07/86->05/90

SOL BS-5013 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

2500 Turbo D (834D) 74/101 11/84->09/88 SOL BS-5013

2500 Turbo DS (834AE) 85/115 06/88->05/92 SOL BS-5013

2500 Turbo DS (834AM) 77/105 05/88->07/92 SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

2500 Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE) 85/116 05/92->07/94 SOL BS-5013

2850 V6 i.e. (834AD, 834CD, 834BD) 108/147 06/88->05/92 VEN BS-5014 for armoured vc

SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

SOL BS-5013 not for armoured vc

2850 V6 i.e. (834F) 110/150 11/84->09/88 SOL BS-5013
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3000 V6 (834GD, 834FD) 126/171 08/92->07/94

VEN BS-5011 + ABS

VEN BS-5014 + ABS

SOL BS-5012

8.32 (834F) 158/215 09/87->05/89 VEN BS-5014

8.32 (834FS) 151/205 10/87->05/92 VEN BS-5014

SOL BS-5013 ->05/91

SOL BS-5012 06/91->

THEMA SW (834_)

2000 16V (834FA) 112/152 05/92->07/94 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. 16V (834AA) 108/147 05/89->08/92 VEN BS-5014 for armoured vc

SOL BS-5013 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

2000 i.e. 16V (834AI) 104/141 02/89->05/92 SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AC) 133/181 12/88->06/90

VEN BS-5011

VEN BS-5014 04/89->

SOL BS-5013

2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL) 130/177 04/89->03/93

VEN BS-5014 ->09/92

VEN BS-5011

SOL BS-5013 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

2000 i.e. Turbo (834.05) 122/166 06/87->07/94 VEN BS-5014 SOL BS-5013

2000 Turbo (834.FA, 834.BV,
834.CV) 110/150 12/88->03/92 VEN BS-5014 for armoured vc

SOL BS-5013 not for armoured vc

SOL BS-5012 for armoured vc

2000 Turbo 16V (834GC, 834FC) 148/201 11/92->07/94 VEN BS-5011 SOL BS-5013

2500 Turbo DS (834AE) 85/115 06/88->05/92 SOL BS-5013

2500 Turbo DS (834AM) 77/105 05/88->07/92 SOL BS-5013

2500 Turbo DS (834D) 74/101 03/87->09/90 SOL BS-5013

2500 Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE) 85/116 09/92->07/94 SOL BS-5013

3000 V6 (834GD, 834FD) 126/171 09/92->07/94 VEN BS-5011 + ABS SOL BS-5013

VOYAGER MPV (404_)

2.8 CRD (RT, 53) 131/178 07/12->12/14

VEN BS-5900

VEN BS-5934

SOL BS-6564

2.8 CRD (RT, 53) 130/177 08/13->12/14 VEN BS-5900 SOL BS-6564

2.8 CRD (RT, 53) 120/163 09/11->12/14

VEN BS-5900

VEN BS-5934

SOL BS-6564

3.6 V6 (RT, 53) 208/283 09/11->12/14 VEN BS-5900 SOL BS-6564

Y (840_)

1.1 (840AE) 40/54 11/95->09/03

SOL BS-5007 - ABS; ->07/00

SOL BS-5010 + ABS; ->07/00

DRUM BS-5481 ->07/00

1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A) 44/60 03/96->09/03

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

DRUM BS-5481

1.2 16V (840AD) 63/86 04/97->09/03 SOL BS-5010 DRUM BS-5481

1.2 16V (840AG1A) 59/80 10/00->09/03

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007

DRUM BS-5481 + ABS

1.4 12V (840AB) 59/80 10/96->09/03 SOL BS-5010 ->02/98; + ABS DRUM BS-5481 ->02/98; + ABS
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1.4 12V (840AC) 55/75 03/96->09/03 SOL BS-5010 ->02/98; + ABS DRUM BS-5481 ->02/98; + ABS

Y10 (156_)

1.1 Fire (156AG) 40/54 01/95->12/95

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

DRUM BS-5481

1.1 Fire All-wheel Drive (156AG) 40/54 01/95->12/95

SOL BS-5010 + ABS

SOL BS-5007 - ABS

DRUM BS-5481

YPSILON (312_)

0.9 CNG (312.YXG1A) 63/86 05/11-> VEN BS-5086

0.9 TwinAir (312.PXG11, 312.PXG1A,
312.YXG11, 312.YXG1A) 63/86 05/11->12/18 VEN BS-5086

0.9 TwinAir (312.YXN11, 312.YXN1A) 59/80 12/13->12/18 VEN BS-5086

1.0 Mild Hybrid (312) 51/69 03/20-> VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet (312.YXE1A,
312.YXU1A) 70/95 05/11->08/18 VEN BS-5086

YPSILON (843_)

1.2 (843.AXA1A) 44/60 10/03->12/11 SOL BS-5010

1.2 (843.AXB1A) 59/80 10/03->12/11 VEN BS-5086

1.3 D Multijet (843.AXE11,
843.AXE1A) 66/90 09/06->12/11 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.3 D Multijet (843.AXF11,
843.AXF1A, 843.AXM11,... 55/75 09/06->12/11 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.3 D Multijet (843.AXH1A,
843.AXE1A) 77/105 05/07->12/11 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.3 JTD (843.AXD11, 843.AXD1A) 51/70 10/03->12/11 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007

1.4 (843.AXG1A) 57/78 02/06->12/11 VEN BS-5086 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

1.4 16V (843.AXC11, 843.AXC1B,
843.AXC1A) 70/95 10/03->12/11

VEN BS-5086

SOL BS-5010 10/06->

SOL BS-5007

1.4 LPG (843.AXG1A) 57/78 11/10->12/11 SOL BS-5010 SOL BS-5007 + ABS

LAND ROVER

DEFENDER Cabrio (L316)

2.2 Td4 4x4 (L317) 90/122 08/11->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.4 Td4 4x4 (L317) 90/122 05/07->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 D 4x4 (L316) 51/69 09/90->07/94 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 Td5 4x4 (L316) 90/122 06/98->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 TDI 4x4 (L316) 83/113 08/90->11/98 VEN BS-5626 ->03/98 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

3.5 4x4 86/117 09/90->08/93 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

DEFENDER Pick Up (L316)

2.2 Td4 4x4 (L317) 90/122 08/11->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

2.4 Td4 4x4 (L317) 90/122 05/07->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 Td5 4x4 (L316) 90/122 06/98->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

DEFENDER Platform/Chassis (L316)

2.2 Td4 4x4 (L317) 90/122 08/11->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.4 TD4 4x4 90/122 05/07->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713
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DEFENDER Station Wagon (L316, L315)

2.2 Td4 4x4 (L316) 110/150 02/15->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110

2.2 Td4 4x4 (L316) 90/122 08/11->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.4 Td4 4x4 103/140 07/07->02/16 VEN BS-5626

2.4 Td4 4x4 (L316) 90/122 10/06->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 4x4 61/83 09/90->12/94 VEN BS-5626 engine #17J SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 D 4x4 (L316) 51/69 09/90->07/94 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 Td5 4x4 (L316) 90/122 06/98->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

2.5 TDI 4x4 (L316) 83/113 08/90->12/98 VEN BS-5626 ->03/98 SOL BS-5713 type 130; type 110; ch.#XA159807->

3.5 4x4 86/117 09/90->08/93 VEN BS-5626 engine #21 G SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

3.9 4x4 (L316) 134/182 01/93->09/00 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

3.9 V8 4x4 (L316) 136/185 11/98->02/16 VEN BS-5626 SOL BS-5713 type 110; type 130; ch.#XA159807->

DISCOVERY I (LJ)

2.0 16 V 4x4 99/135 06/89->10/98 VEN BS-5626

2.5 TDI 4x4 90/122 06/93->10/98 VEN BS-5626

2.5 TDI 4x4 83/113 10/89->10/98 VEN BS-5626

3.5 4x4 122/166 06/89->06/94 VEN BS-5626

3.5 4x4 (SALLJG) 113/154 06/89->06/94 VEN BS-5626

4.0 4x4 134/182 09/93->10/98 VEN BS-5626

4.0 4x4 136/185 09/93->10/98 VEN BS-5626

DISCOVERY II (L318)

2.5 Td5 4x4 102/139 11/98->06/04 VEN BS-6022 SOL BS-5165

4.0 V8 4x4 136/185 11/98->06/04 VEN BS-6022 SOL BS-5165

DISCOVERY III (L319)

2.7 TD 4x4 140/190 07/04->09/09 VEN BS-5688 VEN BS-5778

4.0 4x4 160/218 02/05->09/09

VEN BS-5688 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-6646

VEN BS-5778 not for armoured vc

4.0 V6 4x4 160/218 10/04->09/09 VEN BS-5688 not for armoured vc VEN BS-5778 not for armoured vc

4.4 4x4 220/299 07/04->09/09 VEN BS-6646 VEN BS-5778

DISCOVERY IV (L319)

2.7 TD 4x4 140/190 09/09->12/18

VEN BS-5688

VEN BS-5721 + pneum. susp.

VEN BS-5778

VEN BS-5046 + pneum. susp.

3.0 4x4 250/340 08/13->12/18

VEN BS-5721 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5688

VEN BS-5778 - height-adj. susp.; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5046 + height-adj. susp.; not for
armoured vc

3.0 SDV6 4x4 188/256 11/09->12/18

VEN BS-5688 norm. susp.

VEN BS-5721 + pneum. susp.

VEN BS-5778 norm. susp.

VEN BS-5046

3.0 TD 4x4 155/211 05/10->12/18

VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA222221

VEN BS-5688 + standard susp.

VEN BS-5778 norm. susp.

VEN BS-5046
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3.0 TD 4x4 183/249 07/12->12/18

VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA222221

VEN BS-5688 norm. susp.

VEN BS-5778 - height-adj. susp.; not for
armoured vc

VEN BS-5046 not for armoured vc

3.0 TD 4x4 180/245 09/09->12/18

VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA222221

VEN BS-5688 norm. susp.

VEN BS-5778 norm. susp.

VEN BS-5046

5.0 V8 4x4 276/375 09/09->12/18

VEN BS-5688

VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA222221

VEN BS-5778

VEN BS-5046

DISCOVERY SPORT (L550)

1.5 P300e Hybrid 4x4 227/309 02/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 4x4 213/290 08/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 4x4 177/241 11/14-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#KH999999; rim size 17 in; for
BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D 110/150 08/15->

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D 4x4 132/180 06/15-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D 4x4 177/241 08/17-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D 4x4 110/150 12/14-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D150 MHEV 4x4 110/150 05/19-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D165 120/163 07/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 D165 MHEV 4x4 120/163 07/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 D180 MHEV 4x4 132/179 05/19-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 150/204 07/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 D240 MHEV 4x4 177/241 05/19-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P200 4x4 147/200 07/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 P200 FLEX MHEV 4x4 147/200 09/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 P200 MHEV 4x4 147/200 05/19-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P250 4x4 183/249 05/19-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P250 MHEV 4x4 184/250 05/19-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P290 MHEV 4x4 213/290 07/20-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856

2.0 Si4 FLEX 4x4 177/241 12/18-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.2 D 4x4 110/150 09/14-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.2 D 4x4 140/190 09/14-> VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"; ->ch.#KG446856 VEN BS-6560 ->12/19; ->ch.#KH999999; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 325 mm

DISCOVERY V (L462)

2.0 Sd4 4x4 177/241 09/16->

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999
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2.0 Si4 4x4 221/300 09/17->

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999

2.0 Td4 4x4 132/180 09/16->

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

3.0 D 4x4 183/249 09/16->

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999

3.0 D 4x4 155/211 09/16->

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

3.0 SCV6 4x4 250/340 09/16->

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999

3.0 SDV6 4x4 225/306 09/18->

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

3.0 Td6 4x4 190/258 09/16->

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

DISCOVERY V VAN (L462)

2.0 Si4 4x4 221/300 09/17->

VEN BS-6459 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6254 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

600



kW/HP Type Type

FREELANDER 2 (L359)

2.0 Si4 4x4 177/241 10/11->10/14

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

2.2 eD4 110/150 08/10->10/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-5126 ->ch.#CH999999

2.2 SD4 4x4 140/190 08/10->10/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-5126 ->ch.#CH999999

2.2 TD4 4x4 112/152 01/07->10/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-5126 ->ch.#CH999999

2.2 TD4 4x4 110/150 10/06->10/14

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-5126 ->ch.#CH999999

2.2 TD4 4x4 118/160 10/06->10/14

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-5126 ->ch.#CH999999

3.2 4x4 171/233 10/06->10/14

SOL BS-6155 ch.#DH000001->

SOL BS-6012 ch.#DH000001->

FREELANDER I (L314)

1.8 16V 4x4 86/117 04/98->10/06

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00

VEN BS-5621

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00

1.8 i 16V 4x4 88/120 02/98->11/00 SOL BS-5959 DRUM BS-6113 ->08/99

2.0 DI 4x4 72/98 02/98->11/00 SOL BS-5959 DRUM BS-6113

2.0 Td4 4x4 80/109 03/01->10/06 VEN BS-5621

2.0 Td4 4x4 82/112 11/00->10/06

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00

VEN BS-5621

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00

2.5 V6 4x4 130/177 11/00->10/06

VEN BS-5621 01/01->

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00

FREELANDER I Soft Top (L314)

1.8 4x4 86/117 10/00->10/06

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00; ->ch.#YA999999

VEN BS-5621 01/01->; ch.#1A000001->

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00; ->ch.#YA999999

1.8 i 16V 4x4 88/120 02/98->10/06

VEN BS-5621 01/01->; ch.#V1A000001->

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00; ->ch.#YA999999

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00

2.0 DI 4x4 72/98 02/98->10/06 SOL BS-5959 ->09/00 DRUM BS-6113 ->09/00

2.0 TD4 4x4 82/112 10/00->10/06

VEN BS-5621 01/01->

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00
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2.5 V6 4x4 130/177 11/00->10/06

SOL BS-5959 ->12/00; ->ch.#YA999999

VEN BS-5621 01/01->; ch.#1A000001->

DRUM BS-6113 ->12/00; ->ch.#YA999999

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE (L538)

2.0 4x4 177/241 06/11->12/19

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 4x4 213/290 08/17->12/19 VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17" SOL BS-6470

2.0 4x4 177/241 08/17->12/19

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6470

2.0 4x4 176/240 09/11->12/19

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 D 110/150 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-5212 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 D 4x4 132/180 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-5212 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 D 4x4 110/150 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-5212B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 D 4x4 177/241 08/17->12/19

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6470

2.2 D 110/150 06/11->12/19

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.2 D 4x4 110/150 06/11->12/19

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.2 D 4x4 140/190 06/11->12/19

VEN BS-5125

VEN BS-5125B

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B

SOL BS-5212

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE Convertible (L538)

2.0 4x4 177/241 08/17->12/19

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6470
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2.0 4x4 177/241 11/15->12/19

VEN BS-5125 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

VEN BS-5125B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-5212 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 D 4x4 177/241 08/17->12/19

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6470

2.0 D 4x4 110/150 11/15->12/19

VEN BS-5125 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

VEN BS-5125B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-5212 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

2.0 D 4x4 132/180 11/15->12/19

VEN BS-5125B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

VEN BS-5125 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

VEN BS-6680 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5212 ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-5212B ->ch.#(V)FH999999

SOL BS-6470 ch.#(V)GH000001->

RANGE ROVER I

2.4 TD 4x4 78/106 04/86->12/90 VEN BS-5626 ch.#GA399973->

2.5 TD 4x4 89/121 10/89->11/92 VEN BS-5626 09/91->

2.5 TDi 4x4 83/113 11/92->04/96

VEN BS-5626

VEN BS-6275

SOL BS-5165

3.5 4x4 96/131 10/69->08/91 VEN BS-5626 + ABS

3.5 Vogue 4x4 93/126 08/81->09/90 VEN BS-5626 10/89->; + ABS

3.9 4x4 136/185 10/89->12/94 VEN BS-5626

3.9 4x4 134/182 11/88->12/92 VEN BS-5626 ch.#GA399973->

3.9 Cat 4x4 127/173 11/88->07/94 VEN BS-5626 10/89->

3.9 Vogue SEI 4x4 134/182 11/88->07/94

VEN BS-5626 ch.#GA399973->

VEN BS-6275 05/94->

4.3 Vogue LSE 4x4 149/203 09/92->07/94 VEN BS-5626

RANGE ROVER II (P38A)

2.5 D 4x4 100/136 07/94->03/02 VEN BS-6275

SOL BS-5165

SOL BS-6276 Left

3.9 4x4 140/190 07/94->03/02 VEN BS-6275 SOL BS-5165

4.0 4x4 136/185 01/95->03/02 VEN BS-6275 SOL BS-5165

4.6 4x4 160/218 06/98->03/02 VEN BS-6275 SOL BS-5165

4.6 4x4 165/224 07/94->03/02 VEN BS-6275 SOL BS-5165

RANGE ROVER III (L322)

3.0 D 4x4 130/177 03/02->08/12 VEN BS-5821

SOL BS-5165 not for armoured vc;
->ch.#3A129289

VEN BS-5118

SOL BS-6276
Left
ch.#3A129290->; not for armoured
vc
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3.6 D 4x4 200/272 04/06->08/12 VEN BS-5689

SOL BS-5165 not for armoured vc;
->ch.#3A129289

VEN BS-5118

SOL BS-6276
Left
ch.#3A129290->; not for armoured
vc

4.2 4x4 291/396 05/05->08/12 VEN BS-5689

VEN BS-5118

SOL BS-5165 not for armoured vc;
->ch.#3A129289

SOL BS-6276
Left
ch.#3A129290->; not for armoured
vc

4.4 4x4 210/286 03/02->08/05 VEN BS-5821

VEN BS-5118

SOL BS-5165 not for armoured vc;
->ch.#3A129289

SOL BS-6276
Left
ch.#3A129290->; not for armoured
vc

4.4 4x4 225/306 05/05->08/12 VEN BS-5821

SOL BS-5165 not for armoured vc;
->ch.#3A129289

VEN BS-5118

SOL BS-6276
Left
ch.#3A129290->; not for armoured
vc

4.4 D 4x4 230/313 07/10->08/12 VEN BS-6002 not for armoured vc VEN BS-5994 not for armoured vc

5.0 4x4 276/375 09/09->08/12

VEN BS-6002 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5689

VEN BS-5994 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5118

5.0 4x4 375/510 09/09->08/12

VEN BS-5689

VEN BS-6002 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5994 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5118

RANGE ROVER IV (L405)

2.0 P400e Hybrid 4x4 297/404 10/17->09/21

VEN BS-5889 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"; ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6254B rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6193B ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

3.0 P400 4x4 294/400 07/20->09/21

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294/400 05/19->09/21 VEN BS-5889 for armoured vc

3.0 SCV6 4x4 280/380 06/15->01/16

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 Brake Size: 19"

3.0 SCV6 4x4 250/340 10/13->09/21

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#EA000001

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888 ->ch.#DA999999
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3.0 SDV6 4x4 183/249 08/12->01/16

VEN BS-5889 ->ch.#DA999999

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ch.#EA000001->

VEN BS-5888 ->ch.#DA999999

3.0 SDV6 4x4 215/292 10/12->09/21

VEN BS-5889 for armoured vc

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"; ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6193 Brake Size: 19"; ->ch.#HA999999

3.0 SDV6 4x4 202/275 10/18->09/21

VEN BS-5889 for armoured vc

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

3.0 SDV6 Hybrid 4x4 260/354 06/15->09/21

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5888

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

3.0 SDV6 Hybrid 4x4 250/340 10/13->09/21

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#EA000001

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888 ->ch.#DA999999

3.0 TDV6 4x4 190/258 08/12->09/21

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6254

VEN BS-6254B ->ch.#HA999999; ch.#GA285153->;
rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193 Brake Size: 19"; ->ch.#HA999999

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

3.0 TDV6 4x4 155/211 10/13->01/16

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in

VEN BS-5888 ->ch.#DA999999

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#EA000001

4.4 SDV8 4x4 250/340 08/12->09/21

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5888

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

4.4 SDV8 4x4 230/313 08/13->09/21 VEN BS-5889 VEN BS-5888

5.0 SCV8 4x4 405/550 06/15->09/21

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

5.0 SCV8 4x4 375/510 08/12->09/21

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

5.0 SCV8 4x4 386/525 11/17->09/21 VEN BS-5889 VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

5.0 SCV8 4x4 416/566 11/17->09/21 VEN BS-5889 VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

5.0 V8 4x4 276/375 12/13->01/16

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#EA000001

VEN BS-5888 ->ch.#DA999999
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D250 MHEV 4x4 183/249 07/20->09/21

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

D300 MHEV 4x4 221/300 07/20->09/21

VEN BS-5889 for armoured vc

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

D350 MHEV 4x4 258/351 07/20->09/21

VEN BS-5889 for armoured vc

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

P360 MHEV 4x4 265/360 12/19->09/21

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

RANGE ROVER SPORT I (L320)

2.7 D 4x4 140/190 02/05->03/13

VEN BS-5721 Brake Size: 18"; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5688 10/06->; ch.#6A953689->; Brake
Size: 17"

VEN BS-5778 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5046 Brake Size: 18"

3.0 D 4x4 155/211 05/10->03/13 VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA215622 VEN BS-5046

3.0 D 4x4 188/256 06/11->03/13 VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA215622 VEN BS-5046

3.0 D 4x4 183/249 08/12->03/13 VEN BS-5721 VEN BS-5046

3.0 D 4x4 180/245 09/09->03/13 VEN BS-5721 VEN BS-5046

3.6 D 4x4 200/272 04/06->03/13 VEN BS-5721 VEN BS-5046

4.2 4x4 291/396 01/06->02/10 VEN BS-5046

4.2 4x4 287/390 02/05->03/13 VEN BS-5721 VEN BS-5046

4.2 4x4 298/405 09/05->02/10 VEN BS-5046

4.4 4x4 220/299 02/05->03/13

VEN BS-5721 Brake Size: 18"; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6646 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5046

5.0 4x4 372/506 04/09->03/13

VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA215622

VEN BS-5889 + sports package

VEN BS-5046

VEN BS-6357

5.0 4x4 276/375 07/09->03/13

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-5721

VEN BS-5046

5.0 4x4 375/510 09/09->03/13

VEN BS-5889 ch.#AA000001->

VEN BS-5721 ->ch.#AA215622

VEN BS-5046

VEN BS-6357

RANGE ROVER SPORT II (L494)

2.0 P400e PHEV 4x4 297/404 10/17->03/22

VEN BS-5889 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in; for
BD Ø 363 mm
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2.0 SD4 4x4 177/241 08/16->03/22

VEN BS-5889 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6254

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in; for
BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-5888 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 ->ch.#HA999999; Brake Size: 19"

2.0 Si4 4x4 221/300 10/17->03/22

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in; for
BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-6193 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888 Brake Size: 20"

3.0 D250 4x4 183/249 07/20->03/22

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183/249 07/20->03/22

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

3.0 D300 4x4 221/300 07/20->03/22

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221/300 07/20->03/22

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

3.0 D350 4x4 258/351 07/20->03/22

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

3.0 D350 MHEV 4x4 258/351 07/20->03/22

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

3.0 P360 MHEV 4x4 265/360 06/19->03/22

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in

3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294/400 02/19->03/22

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in; for BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

3.0 SCV6 4x4 250/340 04/13->12/19

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in; for BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193

3.0 SCV6 4x4 280/380 06/15->12/18

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5888

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"
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3.0 SDV6 4x4 215/292 04/13->12/16

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6193

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

3.0 SDV6 4x4 183/249 04/13->03/22

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5888 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 Brake Size: 19"

3.0 SDV6 4x4 225/306 09/14->03/22

VEN BS-5889 Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; for BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888 Brake Size: 20"

3.0 SDV6 Hybrid 4x4 260/354 06/15->12/17

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

3.0 SDV6 Hybrid 4x4 250/340 10/13->03/22

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

3.0 TDV6 4x4 190/258 04/13->03/22

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6568 rim size 19 in; for BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193

3.0 TDV6 4x4 155/211 04/13->12/18

VEN BS-5889 07/13->; Brake Size: 20"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6254B

VEN BS-6193 07/13->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888 07/13->; Brake Size: 20"

4.4 SDV8 4x4 250/340 10/13->03/22

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6254 Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-6459B ch.#JA000001->; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5888

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

5.0 SCV8 4x4 405/550 01/14->12/18 VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888

5.0 SCV8 4x4 375/510 04/13->12/18 VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

VEN BS-5888
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5.0 SCV8 4x4 386/525 11/17->03/22

VEN BS-5889

VEN BS-6459 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 349 mm

VEN BS-6568 ch.#JA000001->; rim size 19 in; for
BD Ø 363 mm

VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

5.0 SCV8 4x4 423/575 11/17->03/22 VEN BS-5889 VEN BS-6193B ch.#GA285153->; Brake Size: 19"

RANGE ROVER VELAR (L560)

2.0 D180 TD4 4x4 132/180 03/17->

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560

2.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 150/204 07/20->

VEN BS-6635 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 D240 SD4 4x4 177/241 03/17->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P250 Si4 4x4 184/250 03/17->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P300 Si4 4x4 221/300 03/17->

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

2.0 P400 Hybrid 4x4 297/404 07/20->

VEN BS-6635 ->ch.#LA999999

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 D275 SDV6 4x4 202/275 04/18->

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221/300 07/20->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6635 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 D300 SDV6 4x4 221/300 03/17->

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 P340 SCV6 4x4 250/340 04/18->

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 P380 SCV6 4x4 280/380 03/17->

VEN BS-6635 ch.#KA208212->; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6567 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294/400 07/20->

VEN BS-6635 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6560 ->ch.#LA999999; for BD Ø 325 mm

5.0 SCV8 4x4 405/551 01/19-> VEN BS-6345 ->ch.#LA999999; rim size 18 in
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LDV

MAXUS Bus

2.5 D 70/95 02/05->12/08 VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 D 88/120 02/05->12/09 VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 D 99/135 02/06->12/09

VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6343

MAXUS Platform/Chassis

2.5 D 70/95 02/05->12/08 VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 D 99/135 02/06->12/09

VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6343

2.5 D 88/120 10/05->12/09

VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6343

MAXUS Van

2.5 D 70/95 02/05->12/08 VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 D 99/135 02/06->12/09

VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6343

2.5 D 88/120 10/05->12/09

VEN BS-5423 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6343

LEXUS

CT (ZWA10_)

200h (ZWA10_, ZWA10R) 100/136 09/11-> VEN BS-5146

SOL BS-5665 equipm. var. E

SOL BS-5665B equipm. var. E

SOL BS-6801 equipm. var. B

ES (_V4_)

3.5 (GSV40_, GSV40) 204/277 05/06->06/12

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

SOL BS-5431

ES (_V6_)

200 (ASV61_) 110/150 08/15->06/18 SOL BS-6087

250 (AVV60_, ASV60_) 135/184 06/12->06/18

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

SOL BS-6087

300h (ASV60_, AVV60_, AVV60R) 151/205 06/12->06/18

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

SOL BS-6087

350 (GSV60_) 183/249 06/12->06/18

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

SOL BS-6087

350 (GSV60_, GSV60R) 204/277 06/12->06/18

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

SOL BS-6087

ES (_Z10_, _A10_, _H10_)

200 (ASZ10) 110/150 10/18-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191
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250 (AXZA10) 147/200 10/18-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

300h (AXZH10, AXZH11) 160/218 07/18-> VEN BS-6179 for BD Ø 328 mm

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

350 (GSZ10) 183/249 10/18-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

ES (MCV_, VZV_)

3.0 (MCV30_, MCV20_, MCV20R) 140/190 10/96->07/01 VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5700

SOL BS-5143

3.0 (MCV30_, MCV30R) 157/213 08/01->10/06

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5143 for LHD

ES (VCV10_, VZV21_)

250 (VZV21_, VZV21R) 118/160 12/89->12/91 SOL BS-5961

300 (VCV10_, VCV10R) 138/188 09/91->12/97 VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5700

SOL BS-5143

GS (_L1_)

200t (ARL10_, ARL10R) 180/245 09/15->

VEN BS-5782

for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR; Bahamas;
countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. QAT; countr. vers. SAU;
countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-5791
for vehicles with F-sports package;
Bahamas; countr. vers. KWT;
Oman; countr. vers. QAT; countr.
vers. SAU; countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-6074 - sports package

250 (GRL11_, GRL11R) 154/209 01/12->

VEN BS-5782

for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR; Bahamas;
countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. QAT; countr. vers. SAU;
countr. vers. ARE; Egypt

VEN BS-5791

for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR; Bahamas;
countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. QAT; countr. vers. SAU;
countr. vers. ARE; Egypt

VEN BS-6074

250 (GRL11_, GRL11R) 158/215 12/11->08/16

VEN BS-5791

for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR; Bahamas;
countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. QAT; countr. vers. SAU;
countr. vers. ARE; Egypt

VEN BS-5782

for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR; Bahamas;
countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. QAT; countr. vers. SAU;
countr. vers. ARE; Egypt

VEN BS-6074 for BD Ø 310 mm

300h (AWL10_, AWL10R) 164/223 10/13->

VEN BS-5782 for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5791 for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-6074

350 (GRL10_, GWL10_, GRL10R,
GRL12) 234/318 01/12->

VEN BS-5782

for vehicles with F-sports package;
Egypt; Bahamas; countr. vers.
KWT; Oman; countr. vers. QAT;
countr. vers. SAU; countr. vers.
ARE

VEN BS-5791
Egypt; Bahamas; countr. vers.
KWT; Oman; countr. vers. QAT;
countr. vers. SAU; countr. vers.
ARE

VEN BS-6074

350 AWD (GRL15) 233/317 03/12-> VEN BS-6074

350 AWD (GRL15_, GRL16_,
GRL15R) 234/318 12/11-> VEN BS-6074

450h (GWL10_, GWL10, GWL10R) 254/345 03/12->09/18

VEN BS-5782
for LHD; countr. vers. EUR;
Bahamas; countr. vers. KWT;
Oman; countr. vers. QAT; countr.
vers. SAU; countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-5791
for LHD; countr. vers. EUR;
Bahamas; countr. vers. KWT;
Oman; countr. vers. QAT; countr.
vers. SAU; countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-6074
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450h (GWL10_, GWL10R) 254/345 03/12->09/18

VEN BS-5791
for LHD; countr. vers. EUR;
Bahamas; countr. vers. KWT;
Oman; countr. vers. QAT; countr.
vers. SAU; countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-5782

for vehicles with F-sports package;
countr. vers. EUR; Bahamas;
countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. QAT; countr. vers. SAU;
countr. vers. ARE; for LHD

VEN BS-6074

GS (_S16_)

300 (JZS160_, JZS160R) 163/222 08/97->10/00 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

300 (JZS160_, JZS160R) 161/219 10/00->12/04 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

400 (UZS160_, UZS160R) 216/294 12/97->11/00 VEN BS-5498 ->07/00 SOL BS-5857

430 (UZS161_, UZS161R) 208/283 11/00->12/04 VEN BS-5498 ->10/01 SOL BS-5857

GS (_S19_)

300 (GRS190_) 170/231 04/05->11/11

VEN BS-5791

VEN BS-5782

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

300 (GRS190_, GRS190R) 183/249 04/05->11/11

VEN BS-5791 not for USA

VEN BS-5782 not for USA

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

350 (GRS196) 223/303 04/05->12/12 VEN BS-6074

350 AWD (GRS196_, GRS196R) 232/316 05/08->11/11

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

350 AWD (GRS196_, GRS196R) 226/307 09/06->11/11

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

430 (UZS190_, UZS190R) 208/283 04/05->11/11

VEN BS-5782

VEN BS-5791

VEN BS-6074

VEN BS-5649

450h (GRS191_, GWS191_,
GRS191R, GWS191R) 254/345 02/06->11/11

VEN BS-5782 ->09/08

VEN BS-5791 ->09/08

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

460 (URS190_, URS190R) 255/347 09/07->11/11

VEN BS-5782 ->09/08

VEN BS-5791 ->09/08

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

GS (JZS147_)

300 (JZS147_, JZS147R) 156/212 01/93->08/97 VEN BS-5498 VEN BS-5738

GX (_J12_)

470 (UZJ120) 199/271 11/01->11/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

470 (UZJ120) 175/238 11/01->11/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

GX (URJ15_, GRJ15_)

460 4WD (URJ150) 218/296 01/10->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

IS C (GSE2_)

250 (GSE20) 153/208 04/09->06/15 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

IS I (_E1_)

200 (GXE10) 114/155 04/99->07/05 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

300 (JCE10) 157/213 09/01->07/05 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857
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IS II (_E2_)

200d (ALE20_, ALE20R) 110/150 07/10->07/12 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-6074

VEN BS-5649

220d (ALE20) 130/177 08/05->07/12 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-6074 08/06->

SOL BS-5871

VEN BS-5649 08/06->

250 (GSE20) 153/208 08/05->03/13 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-5649 08/06->

SOL BS-5871

VEN BS-6074 08/06->

250 (GSE20_, GSE20R) 158/215 11/10->03/13 VEN BS-6074

250 AWD (GSE25_) 153/208 10/05->03/13 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-6074 08/06->

SOL BS-5871

250 AWD (GSE25_, GSE25R) 158/215 11/10->03/13 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-6074

SOL BS-5871

350 (GSE21) 234/318 01/08->03/13 VEN BS-6074

350 (GSE21_, GSE21R) 228/310 08/05->03/13

VEN BS-5782

VEN BS-5791

VEN BS-5649

VEN BS-6074

350 AWD (GSE26) 228/310 09/10->03/13 VEN BS-6074

IS III (_E3_)

200t (ASE30) 180/245 08/15->

VEN BS-5782 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5791 + sports susp.

VEN BS-6074

250 (GSE30_, GSE30R) 153/208 04/13->08/15 VEN BS-5627 + standard susp. VEN BS-5649

300 (ASE30_, ASE30R) 180/245 10/17-> VEN BS-6074

300h (AVE30_, AVE30R) 164/223 04/13->09/20 VEN BS-5627 + standard susp.

IS SportCross (_E1_)

200 (GXE10_, GXE10R) 114/155 10/02->10/05 VEN BS-5498 ->09/05 SOL BS-5857

300 (JCE10_, JCE10R) 157/213 10/01->10/05 VEN BS-5498 ->09/05 SOL BS-5857

LS (_F1_)

400 (UCF10) 180/245 12/89->12/95 VEN BS-5498 09/92->

VEN BS-5738 09/92->

VEN BS-6017 ->08/92

LS (_F2_)

400 (UCF20_) 216/294 10/97->12/00 VEN BS-6575 VEN BS-5738

400 (UCF20_, UCF20R) 209/284 09/97->10/00 VEN BS-6575 VEN BS-5738

400 (UCF20_, UCF20R) 203/276 09/98->10/00 VEN BS-6575 VEN BS-5738

400 (UCF20_, UCF20R) 194/264 12/94->08/97 VEN BS-6575

LS (_F3_)

430 (UCF30) 207/282 08/00->08/06

VEN BS-5498

VEN BS-6070
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LS (_F4_)

460 (USF40) 280/381 04/06->

VEN BS-6148

VEN BS-6296

VEN BS-6006

460 (USF40, USF41) 255/347 08/06->

VEN BS-6148

VEN BS-6296

VEN BS-6006

460 AWD (USF45) 283/385 10/09->

VEN BS-6148

VEN BS-6296

VEN BS-6006

460 AWD (USF45, USF46) 272/370 09/12->

VEN BS-6148

VEN BS-6296

VEN BS-6006

460 AWD (USF45, USF46) 270/367 10/08->

VEN BS-6148

VEN BS-6296

VEN BS-6006

600h AWD (UVF45, UVF46) 327/445 09/07->

VEN BS-6148

VEN BS-6296

VEN BS-6006

LS (_F5_)

500 (VXFA50_, VXFA50R) 310/421 10/17->

VEN BS-6148 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6296 + standard brake system

LX (_J2_)

450d (VDJ201) 200/272 09/15-> VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

570 (URJ201) 285/387 08/07->

VEN BS-5440

VEN BS-5440B

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

570 (URJ201) 270/367 11/07->

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5440

VEN BS-5440B

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

570 (URJ201) 282/384 11/07->

VEN BS-5440

VEN BS-5440B

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

LX (_J3_)

600 AWD (VJA310) 305/415 10/21-> VEN BS-6685 VEN BS-6817

LX (UZJ100)

470 (UZJ100) 170/231 05/98->03/08 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242

470 (UZJ100) 173/235 05/98->03/08 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242

470 (UZJ100) 197/268 05/98->03/08 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242

470 (UZJ100) 202/275 08/02->03/08 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242

NX (_Z1_)

200 (ZGZ10_, AYZ10_, AGZ10) 110/150 11/14-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

200 AWD (ZGZ15_, AYZ15_,
AGZ15_) 110/150 11/14-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B
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200t (AGZ10_, AGZ10R) 175/238 07/14-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

200t AWD (AGZ15_, AGZ15R) 175/238 07/14-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

300 (AGZ10_, AGZ10R) 175/238 09/17-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

300 AWD (AGZ15_, AGZ15R) 175/238 09/17-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

300h (AYZ10_, AYZ10R) 145/197 11/14->

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

300h AWD (AYZ15) 147/200 11/18->

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

300h AWD (AYZ15, AYZ15_, AYZ15R) 145/197 07/14-> VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

RC (_C1_)

200t (ASC10) 180/245 08/15->

VEN BS-5791 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5782 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6074

300 (ASC10_, ASC10R) 180/245 11/17-> VEN BS-6074 for LHD

300h (AVC10_, AVC10R) 164/223 09/14->

VEN BS-5791

VEN BS-5782

350 (GSC10) 234/318 09/14->11/17

VEN BS-5782

VEN BS-5791

VEN BS-6074

RX (_L1_)

270 (AGL10_, AGL10R) 138/188 12/08->10/15 VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5824

350 (GYL10_, GYL10R) 206/280 12/08->10/15

VEN BS-5906 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-5824 not for EUR

VEN BS-6642 01/09->; made in CAN

350 AWD (GGL15_) 206/280 03/09->02/12

VEN BS-5460B engine #2GR-FE

VEN BS-5906 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5824 not for EUR

VEN BS-6642 made in CAN

350 AWD (GGL15_, GGL15R) 204/277 12/08->08/15

VEN BS-5460B made in USA; made in JPN

VEN BS-5906 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5824 not for EUR

VEN BS-6642 01/09->; made in CAN

RX (_L2_)

200t (AGL20R, AGL20_) 175/238 10/15->12/17

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6633

VEN BS-6582

200t AWD (AGL25_) 175/238 10/15->12/17

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6633

VEN BS-6582

300 (AGL20_, AGL20R) 175/238 12/17-> VEN BS-6179 VEN BS-6582

300 AWD (AGL25_, AGL25R) 175/238 12/17-> VEN BS-6179 VEN BS-6582

350 4WD (GGL25, GGL26) 216/294 10/15-> VEN BS-6179 VEN BS-6582

350 4WD (GGL25_, GGL26_,
GGL25R, GGL26R) 221/300 10/15-> VEN BS-6179 VEN BS-6582
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450h (GYL20_, GYL20W) 230/313 10/15-> VEN BS-6179 for BD Ø 328 mm VEN BS-6582

450h AWD (GYL25_, GYL26_, GYL25,
GYL26, GYL25R, GYL26R) 230/313 11/15-> VEN BS-6179 VEN BS-6582

RX (_U3_)

300 (MCU35_, MCU35R) 150/204 05/03->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

330 (MCU38_, MCU38R) 171/232 04/03->01/06 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

330 AWD (MCU38) 171/232 04/03->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

350 (GSU30_) 203/276 01/06->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

350 AWD (GSU35_, GSU35R) 203/276 02/06->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

400h (MHU38_, MHU38R) 200/272 09/05->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

400h AWD (MHU38_, MHU38R) 200/272 09/05->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

RX (MCU15)

300 (MCU10_, MCU10R) 148/201 01/98->02/03

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5676

SOL BS-5367

SOL BS-5143

300 AWD (MCU15) 148/201 10/00->05/03

VEN BS-5676

VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5367

300 AWD (MCU15_) 164/223 01/98->02/03

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5676

SOL BS-5367

SC Convertible (UZZ40_)

430 (UZZ40_) 244/332 05/01->07/10 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

430 (UZZ40_, UZZ40R) 210/286 05/01->07/10 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

UX (_AA1_, _AH1_, _MA1_)

200 (MZAA10) 126/171 10/18->

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

200 (MZAA10) 110/150 10/18->

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

250h (MZAH10) 135/184 10/18->

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

250h (MZAH10) 131/178 10/18->

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

250h E-Four (MZAH15) 131/178 10/18->

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

250h E-Four (MZAH15) 135/184 10/18->

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

300e (KMA10) 150/204 04/20-> SOL BS-6191B

LIFAN

BREEZ

1.3 65/88 04/06-> VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5537

1.6 85/116 07/06->12/10 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5537
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BREEZ

1.3 65/88 07/06->12/15 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5537

1.5 69/93 04/06->12/15 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5537

1.6 78/106 04/06->12/12 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5537

1.6 85/116 04/06->12/11 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5537

SOLANO

1.6 78/106 06/08->12/16 VEN BS-5379 SOL BS-5726

LINCOLN

LS

3.0 163/222 09/00->08/03 VEN BS-6335

3.9 V8 32V 180/245 05/98-> VEN BS-6335

4.0 V8 32V 180/245 05/98-> VEN BS-6335

LOTUS

2 ELEVEN

1.8 142/193 04/07->07/11 VEN BS-5099

ELAN

1.6 i 16V Turbo 123/167 09/89->11/95 VEN BS-5035

ELISE

1.8 88/120 08/95->11/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

111 S 107/146 03/99->11/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

ELISE

1.6 100/136 06/07-> VEN BS-5099

1.8 141/192 01/04-> VEN BS-5099

1.8 118/160 05/02-> VEN BS-5099

1.8 162/220 06/07-> VEN BS-5099

1.8 90/122 11/00->08/05 VEN BS-5099

EUROPA S

2.0 Turbo 147/200 07/06-> VEN BS-5099

2.0 Turbo 165/224 09/08-> VEN BS-5099

EXIGE (SCC_)

1.8 16V 163/222 04/06->06/12 VEN BS-5099

1.8 16V 132/180 05/00->07/08 VEN BS-5099

1.8 16V 141/192 09/01->07/08 VEN BS-5099

1.8 265 E 197/268 08/06->06/12 VEN BS-5099

1.8 Cup 240 181/246 04/06->06/12 VEN BS-5099

1.8 Cup 260 191/260 04/06->06/12 VEN BS-5099

MAN

TGE Platform/Chassis (UZ_)

2.0 TDI 75/102 11/16->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB
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2.0 TDI 130/177 11/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI (UZB, UZC, 08V, UZH, UZI,
10V, UZO, UZP, 21V,... 103/140 11/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI AWD 130/177 11/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI AWD (UZB, UZC, 15V, UZH,
UZI, 19V, UZO, UZP,... 103/140 11/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD 130/177 07/17->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD 90/122 08/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (UZB, UZC, UZD, 14V,
29V, UZH, UZI, 18V, 30V... 103/140 11/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

TGE Van
2.0 TDI (01V, 03V, 36V, UYB, UYC,
UYD) 75/102 02/17->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI (01V, 03V, 36V, UYB, UYC,
UYD) 103/140 02/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI (01V, 03V, 36V, UYB, UYC,
UYD) 130/177 02/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI AWD (02V, 04V, 37V, UYB,
UYC, UYD) 130/177 03/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI AWD (02V, 04V, 37V, UYB,
UYC, UYD) 103/140 04/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (11V, 12V, 33V, 34V,
UYB, UYC, UYD) 130/177 05/17->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (11V, 12V, 33V, 34V,
UYB, UYC, UYD) 90/122 08/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (11V, 12V, UYB, UYC,
UYD) 103/140 10/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

eTGE (35V, UXB) 100/136 07/18-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

MAZDA

121 II (DB)

1.3 16V (DB3PA) 39/53 11/90->03/96 VEN BS-5705 fully AT DRUM BS-5517 + ABS

1.3 i 16V (DB3PA) 53/72 11/90->03/96

VEN BS-5705 fully AT

VEN BS-5280 fully AT

DRUM BS-5517 + ABS

121 III (JASM, JBSM)

1.25 55/75 03/96->04/03

SOL BS-5072

VEN BS-5021 fully AT

DRUM BS-5986

1.3 37/50 03/96->04/03 SOL BS-5072 ->10/02 DRUM BS-5986

1.3 44/60 03/96->04/03 SOL BS-5072 ->10/02 DRUM BS-5986

1.8 D 44/60 03/96->04/03

VEN BS-5021 + ABS

SOL BS-5072 - ABS

DRUM BS-5986 - ABS

1300 (FA3)

1.3 44/60 02/71->01/77 VEN BS-5306 for AT

2 (DE_, DH_)

1.3 (DE3FS) 55/75 10/07->06/15 VEN BS-5656

1.3 (DE3FS) 63/86 10/07->06/15 VEN BS-5656

1.3 BiFuel 55/75 05/11->11/14 VEN BS-5656

1.3 MZR (DE3FS) 62/84 01/10->06/15 VEN BS-5656

1.4 MZR-CD 50/68 01/08->06/15 VEN BS-5656

1.5 (DE5FS) 76/103 07/07->06/15 VEN BS-5656 DRUM BS-5517

1.5 MZR (DE5FS) 75/102 06/11->06/15 VEN BS-5656
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1.6 MZ-CD 70/95 06/11->06/15 VEN BS-5656

2 (DY)

1.2 (DY3W) 55/75 04/03->06/07

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5132

1.4 59/80 04/03->06/07

VEN BS-5222

VEN BS-5222B

DRUM BS-5132

1.4 CD 50/68 04/03->06/07

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5132

1.6 74/100 04/03->06/07

VEN BS-5222B

VEN BS-5222

DRUM BS-5132

3 (BK)

1.3 (BK14) 62/84 10/03->06/09

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5267

1.6 (BK14) 77/105 10/03->06/09

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5267

1.6 DI Turbo 80/109 06/04->06/09

VEN BS-5252

VEN BS-5252B

SOL BS-5267

1.6 MZ-CD 66/90 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5267

2.0 (BKEP) 110/150 10/03->12/09 VEN BS-5253 SOL BS-5254

2.0 MZR-CD (BK14) 105/143 07/06->06/09 VEN BS-5253 SOL BS-5254

2.3 MPS Turbo (BK14) 191/260 12/06->06/09 SOL BS-5254

3 (BL)

1.6 MZ-CD (BL14) 80/109 12/08->05/13

VEN BS-5252

VEN BS-5252B

SOL BS-5267

1.6 MZR (BL14) 77/105 12/08->09/14

VEN BS-5252

VEN BS-5252B

SOL BS-5267

1.6 MZR CD (BL14) 85/116 09/10->05/13

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5267

2.0 MZR (BLEFW) 110/150 01/09->09/14

VEN BS-5253

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5254

2.0 MZR DISI (BLEFW) 111/151 12/08->05/13 VEN BS-5253 SOL BS-5254

2.2 MZR CD (BL10) 110/150 01/09->10/13

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5267 ->07/09

SOL BS-5254 08/09->

2.2 MZR CD (BL10) 136/185 01/09->05/13 VEN BS-5253

SOL BS-5267 ->07/09

SOL BS-5254 08/09->

2.3 MPS Turbo (BL14) 191/260 12/08->09/14 SOL BS-5254
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2.5 (BL10) 122/166 03/09->09/14 VEN BS-5253 SOL BS-5254

3 (BM, BN)

1.5 74/100 09/13->05/19 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-5891

1.5 88/120 10/13->05/19 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-5891

1.5 D (BMLFS, BM4, BN4) 77/105 02/16->05/19 SOL BS-5891 ->08/16; type BN4

1.6 (BM4, BN4) 77/105 09/13->05/19 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-5891

2.0 121/165 07/13->05/19 SOL BS-5891 ->08/14; type BM4

2.0 88/120 09/13->05/19 SOL BS-5891 ->08/16; type BN4

2.0 110/150 11/13->05/16 SOL BS-5891 ->08/14

2.2 D 110/150 09/13->05/19 SOL BS-5891

3 Hatchback (BP)

1.5 SKYACTIV-G (BP5H, BP6H) 88/120 06/19-> SOL BS-5891

1.8 SKYACTIV-D 85/116 01/19-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G (BP5H, BP6H) 110/150 11/18-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G M Hybrid 110/150 01/20-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G M Hybrid 90/122 11/18-> SOL BS-5891

SKYACTIV-X M Hybrid (BP2H) 132/179 06/19-> SOL BS-5891

SKYACTIV-X M Hybrid AWD (BP2H) 132/179 06/19-> SOL BS-5891

3 Saloon (BK)

1.6 (BK12) 77/105 02/04->06/09

VEN BS-5252

VEN BS-5252B

SOL BS-5267

1.6 DI Turbo (BK12Y) 80/109 06/04->06/09

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5267

2.0 (BKEP) 110/150 10/03->12/09 VEN BS-5253 SOL BS-5254

2.0 MZR-CD (BK12) 105/143 12/06->06/09 VEN BS-5253 SOL BS-5254

3 Saloon (BL)

1.6 MZR (BL12) 77/105 12/08->09/14

VEN BS-5252

VEN BS-5252B

SOL BS-5267

1.6 MZR CD (BL12) 80/109 12/08->05/13

VEN BS-5252B

VEN BS-5252

SOL BS-5267

1.6 MZR CD (BL14) 85/116 09/10->05/13

VEN BS-5252

VEN BS-5252B

SOL BS-5267

2.0 MZR (BL12, BLEFP) 110/150 03/09->09/14 VEN BS-5253

SOL BS-5267 not for GBR

SOL BS-5254 countr. vers. GBR

2.0 MZR DISI (BL12) 111/151 02/09->05/13

VEN BS-5253 ->01/11

VEN BS-5252B 02/11->

VEN BS-5252 02/11->

SOL BS-5267 03/12->

SOL BS-5254 ->02/12
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2.2 MZR CD (BL10) 110/150 01/09->09/14

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5267 ->07/09

SOL BS-5254 08/09->

2.2 MZR CD (BL10) 136/185 06/09->05/13 VEN BS-5253

SOL BS-5267 ->07/09

SOL BS-5254 08/09->

3 Saloon (BM_, BN_)

1.5 88/120 10/13->05/19 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-5891

1.5 74/100 10/14->05/19 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-5891

1.5 D (BMLFP, BMLFS) 77/105 06/16->05/19 SOL BS-5891 ->08/16; type BN2

1.6 (BM6FJ) 77/105 09/13->05/19 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-5891

2.0 88/120 09/13->05/19 SOL BS-5891 ->08/14; type BM2

2.0 110/150 11/13->05/16 SOL BS-5891 ->08/14

2.0 121/165 11/14->05/19 SOL BS-5891 ->08/16; type BN2

2.2 D 110/150 09/13->05/19 SOL BS-5891

3 Saloon (BP_)

1.5 SKYACTIV-G (BP5S, BP6S) 88/120 11/18-> SOL BS-5891

1.8 SKYACTIV-D (BP8P) 85/116 01/19-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G M Hybrid 90/122 11/18-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G M Hybrid (BP5S,
BP6S) 110/150 07/20-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-X M Hybrid (BP2S) 132/179 06/19-> SOL BS-5891

323 C IV (BG)

1.3 (BG3S) 49/67 09/89->07/94

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5705 ->03/91

SOL BS-6060

1.3 16V (BG3S) 54/73 09/89->07/94

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5705

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517 04/91->

1.6 (BG6Z) 62/84 09/89->06/91

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5306 fully AT

SOL BS-6060

1.6 16V (BG6Z) 65/88 03/91->10/94 VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517

1.8 (BG8S) 96/130 09/89->06/93 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V (BG8S) 103/140 09/89->03/93 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V 4WD (BG8S) 76/103 11/91->12/93 VEN BS-5306

1.8 16V GT (BG8S) 94/128 09/89->03/93 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V Turbo 4WD (BG8S) 136/185 01/93->07/94 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V Turbo 4WD (BG8S) 120/163 09/90->12/92 VEN BS-5306
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323 C V (BA)

1.3 16V 54/73 08/94->09/98

VEN BS-5280 countr. vers. JPN; 5MT

VEN BS-5306 AT; countr. vers. JPN; ->05/98

VEN BS-5705

DRUM BS-5517

1.5 16V (BA11) 65/88 08/94->09/98

VEN BS-5280 countr. vers. JPN; 5MT

VEN BS-5306

DRUM BS-5517

1.8 16V (BA8P) 84/114 08/94->09/98 VEN BS-5749 DRUM BS-5517

323 F IV (BG)

1.6 (BG6S, BG6P) 66/90 04/91->04/94

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5306 fully AT

DRUM BS-5517

1.6 (BG6S, BG6P) 62/84 09/89->06/91

VEN BS-5749

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5306 fully AT

VEN BS-5280

SOL BS-6060

1.6 16V (BG6S, BG6P) 65/88 03/91->10/94

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5306 fully AT

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517

1.8 16V (BG8S, BG8P) 76/103 08/89->07/94 VEN BS-5306

1.8 16V (BG8S, BG8P) 103/140 09/89->03/93 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V GT (BG8S, BG8P) 94/128 08/89->07/94 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 4WD (BG8R) 76/103 01/91->04/94 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

323 F V (BA)

1.5 16V (BA11) 65/88 07/94->09/98

VEN BS-5306

VEN BS-5280 countr. vers. JPN; 5MT

DRUM BS-5517 - ABS

1.8 16V (BA8P) 84/114 08/94->09/98 VEN BS-5749 DRUM BS-5517

323 F VI Hatchback (BJ)

1.3 16V (BJ3P, BJ14) 54/73 09/98->01/01 VEN BS-5306

SOL BS-5717

DRUM BS-5517

1.4 (BJ3P) 53/72 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5306

SOL BS-5717 - sports package

SOL BS-5161B + sports package

SOL BS-5161 + sports package

DRUM BS-5517

1.5 16V (BJ5W) 65/88 09/98->01/01 VEN BS-5306 DRUM BS-5517

1.6 (BJ10M) 72/98 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

1.6 (BJ10M) 70/95 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

1.9 16V (BJ14) 84/114 09/98->01/01 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717
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2.0 (BJFW) 96/131 01/01->05/04

VEN BS-5662 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5313 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5717 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5161 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5161B + sports susp.

2.0 D 52/71 09/98->05/04

VEN BS-5662

VEN BS-5749 ->10/99

SOL BS-5717

2.0 TD 74/101 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

2.0 TD 66/90 09/98->12/01 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

323 P V (BA)

1.3 16V 54/73 10/96->09/98

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5306 AT; countr. vers. JPN; ->05/98

VEN BS-5280 type BHA3P

DRUM BS-5517

1.5 16V 65/88 10/96->09/98

VEN BS-5280 countr. vers. JPN; 5MT

VEN BS-5306

DRUM BS-5517

2.0 D 52/71 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5749 DRUM BS-5517

323 S IV (BG)

1.3 (BG3P) 49/67 09/89->06/91

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5705

SOL BS-6060

1.3 16V (BG3P) 54/73 04/91->07/94

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5280

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517

1.6 (BG6S) 64/87 06/89->03/91

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5306

VEN BS-5280

1.6 (BG6S) 62/84 09/89->06/91

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5306 fully AT

VEN BS-5705

SOL BS-6060

1.6 16V (BG6S) 65/88 08/89->10/96

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5749

VEN BS-5306 fully AT

VEN BS-5280

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517 ->04/94; fully AT

1.7 D (BG7P) 41/56 08/89->07/94

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5280

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517 04/91->

1.8 16V (BG8P) 76/103 08/89->07/94 VEN BS-5306

1.8 16V GT (BG8P) 94/128 06/89->07/94 VEN BS-5749 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V Turbo 4WD (BG8R) 120/163 01/91->07/94 VEN BS-5306

323 S V (BA)

1.3 16V 54/73 08/94->09/98

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5306 AT; countr. vers. JPN; ->05/98

VEN BS-5280

DRUM BS-5517 ->10/96
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1.5 16V (BA11) 65/88 08/94->09/98

VEN BS-5306

VEN BS-5280 countr. vers. JPN; 5MT

DRUM BS-5517

1.7 TD 60/82 05/94->09/98 VEN BS-5749 DRUM BS-5517

1.8 16V (BA11) 84/114 08/94->09/98 VEN BS-5749 DRUM BS-5517

2.0 D 52/71 10/96->09/98 VEN BS-5749 DRUM BS-5517

323 S VI Saloon (BJ)

1.3 (BJ3P) 53/72 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5306 ->10/03; + ABS

SOL BS-5717 ->10/03; + ABS

DRUM BS-5517

1.3 16V (BJ3P) 54/73 09/98->01/01 VEN BS-5306 + ABS

SOL BS-5717 10/00->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5517

1.5 16V (BJ5P) 65/88 09/98->01/01 VEN BS-5306 ->09/00 DRUM BS-5517

1.6 (BJ10M) 72/98 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

1.6 (BJ10M) 80/109 09/98->02/01

VEN BS-5306

VEN BS-5749

DRUM BS-5517

1.6 (BJ12) 70/95 10/00->05/04 VEN BS-5306

SOL BS-5717

DRUM BS-5517

1.9 16V (BJ10M) 84/114 09/98->05/04 VEN BS-5662

SOL BS-5717

DRUM BS-5517

2.0 (BJFP) 96/131 01/01->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

2.0 D (BJ1_) 52/71 09/98->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

2.0 TD (BJEP) 66/90 09/98->05/04 VEN BS-5662 SOL BS-5717

5 (CR)

1.8 (CR19) 85/116 02/05->05/10

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 (CREW) 107/146 02/05->05/10

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 CD (CR19) 81/110 02/05->05/10

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 CD (CR19) 105/143 02/05->05/10

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

5 (CW)

1.6 CD 85/116 07/10->

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"
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1.8 MZR 85/116 09/10->

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 (CWEFW) 106/144 06/10->

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 (CWEFW) 110/150 09/10->

VEN BS-5252B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5252 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5253 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5928 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5254 Brake Size: 15"

6 Estate (GH)

1.8 MZR 88/120 02/08->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 MZR (GHEFW) 114/155 01/10->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 MZR (GHEFW, GH10F) 108/147 12/07->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 MZR-CD (GH14) 103/140 12/07->12/10 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 D (GH10) 95/129 01/10->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 92/125 01/09->12/10 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 132/180 01/10->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 120/163 08/08->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 136/185 08/08->12/11 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.5 MZR (GH5FW) 125/170 02/08->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

6 Estate (GJ, GL)

2.0 (GJEFW) 107/146 01/13->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.0 (GJEFW) 121/165 01/13->

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B

2.2 D 135/184 03/18->12/20 VEN BS-6585

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B
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2.2 D 110/150 10/12->12/20

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B

2.2 D AWD 129/175 02/15->

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.2 D AWD 135/184 03/18->12/20 VEN BS-6585

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.2 D AWD 110/150 12/12->12/20

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.5 143/194 03/18->

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B

2.5 141/192 12/12->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

6 Hatchback (GG)

1.8 88/120 08/02->08/07 VEN BS-5313

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 (GGES) 108/147 03/05->08/07

VEN BS-6230

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 (GGES) 104/141 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GG14) 105/143 06/05->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 DI (GG14) 100/136 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GG14) 89/121 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.3 (GG3S) 122/166 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-6230

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

6 Hatchback (GH)

1.8 MZR 88/120 08/07->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 MZR (GHEFS) 114/155 01/10->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B
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2.0 MZR (GHEFS) 108/147 08/07->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 MZR-CD (GH14) 103/140 08/07->10/09 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 D (GH10) 95/129 01/10->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 136/185 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 120/163 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 92/125 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 132/180 01/10->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.5 MZR (GH5FS) 125/170 08/07->03/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

6 Saloon (GG)

1.8 88/120 08/02->08/07 VEN BS-5313

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 (GGEP, GG10) 108/147 03/05->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 (GGEP, GG10) 104/141 06/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GG14) 100/136 06/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GG14) 105/143 06/05->08/07

VEN BS-6230

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GG14) 89/121 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.3 (GG3P) 122/166 06/02->08/07

VEN BS-6230

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B
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2.3 MPS Turbo (GG3P) 191/260 12/05->08/07 VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-6053

SOL BS-5161 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5161B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
Brake Size: 17"

6 Saloon (GH)

1.8 MZR 88/120 08/07->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 MZR (GHEFP) 114/155 01/10->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 MZR (GHEFP, GH10F) 108/147 08/07->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 MZR-CD (GH14) 103/140 08/07->10/10 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 D (GH10) 95/129 01/10->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 D (GH10) 132/180 01/10->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 92/125 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 120/163 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.2 MZR-CD (GH10) 136/185 01/09->12/12 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.5 MZR (GH5FS, GH5FP) 125/170 08/07->07/13 VEN BS-5162

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

6 Saloon (GJ, GL)

2.0 110/150 12/12->02/18

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.0 (GJ2, GL2, GL6) 107/146 01/13->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 03/19->; for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.0 (GJEFP) 121/165 01/13->

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B

2.2 D 135/184 03/18->11/20 VEN BS-6585

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819
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2.2 D (GJ2FP) 110/150 12/12->11/20

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 03/19->; for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B

2.2 D (GJ2FP, GJ1021, GJ1022,
GL1021) 129/175 12/12->

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.5 143/194 03/18->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 03/19->; for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.5 (GJ5FP, GL1032, GL1033) 141/192 01/13->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.5 (GJ5FP, GL1032, GL1033) 170/231 03/18->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 03/19->; for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819B

SOL BS-5819

2.5 (GJ5FP, GL1032, GL1033) 140/190 03/18->

VEN BS-5488 ->02/19

VEN BS-5488B ->02/19

VEN BS-6455 03/19->; for BD Ø 297 mm

SOL BS-5819

SOL BS-5819B

6 Station Wagon (GY)

1.8 88/120 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 (GYEW) 108/147 03/05->08/07

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 (GYEW) 104/141 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GY19) 105/143 06/05->08/07

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 DI (GY19) 100/136 08/02->02/05

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 DI (GY19) 89/121 08/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.3 (GY3W, GY10) 122/166 01/02->02/08

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.3 AWD (GY3W) 119/162 11/02->08/07

VEN BS-5389B

VEN BS-5389

VEN BS-6230

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

626 III (GD)

1.6 (GD106) 60/82 06/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

1.8 (GD8P) 65/88 11/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

629



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 74/101 08/87->07/89 VEN BS-5698 for BD Ø 264 mm

2.0 (GDEP) 66/90 09/87->10/90 VEN BS-5698

2.0 12V (GDEP) 79/107 09/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GDEP) 109/148 07/87->09/89 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GDEP) 103/140 11/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698

2.0 D (GDFP) 44/60 07/87->07/91 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

2.2 12V (GD102) 85/115 11/87->07/91 VEN BS-5698

2.2 12V 4WD (GD102) 85/115 01/90->05/92 VEN BS-5698

626 III Coupe (GD)

1.8 (GD8P) 65/88 09/87->08/91 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

2.0 (GDEP) 66/90 09/87->10/90 VEN BS-5698

2.0 12V (GDEP) 79/107 09/87->12/88 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GDEP) 109/148 06/87->09/89 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GDEP) 103/140 12/87->10/90 VEN BS-5698

2.2 12V (GD102) 85/115 04/88->12/91 VEN BS-5698

626 III Hatchback (GD)

1.6 (GD106) 60/82 06/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

1.8 (GD8P) 65/88 11/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

2.0 (GDEP) 66/90 09/87->10/90 VEN BS-5698

2.0 12V (GDEP) 79/107 11/87->05/92 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GDEP) 109/148 06/87->08/89 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GDEP) 103/140 11/87->10/90 VEN BS-5698

2.0 D (GDFP) 44/60 07/87->07/91 VEN BS-5698 + disc brakes rear axle

2.2 12V (GD102) 85/115 06/88->04/92 VEN BS-5698

626 III Station Wagon (GV)

1.8 (GV8W) 65/88 01/88->03/92 VEN BS-5698

1.8 (GV8W) 66/90 10/89->03/92 VEN BS-5698

2.0 (GVEW) 66/90 10/88->09/97 VEN BS-5698

2.0 12V 79/107 09/87->12/92 VEN BS-5698

2.0 12V (GVEW) 81/110 09/87->01/90 VEN BS-5698

2.0 16V (GVEW) 103/140 01/88->03/92 VEN BS-5698

2.0 D (GVFW) 44/60 09/88->07/91 VEN BS-5698

2.0 D (GVFW) 60/82 11/94->09/97 VEN BS-5698

2.0 D Comprex (GVFW) 55/75 05/93->11/96 VEN BS-5698

2.0 i 16V (GVEW) 110/150 10/88->09/97 VEN BS-5698

2.2 12V (GV102) 85/115 03/89->11/96 VEN BS-5698

2.2 12V 4WD (GV102) 85/116 05/91->11/92 VEN BS-5698

626 IV (GE)

1.8 i 78/106 05/94->06/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150
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1.8 i (GE8P) 77/105 08/91->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

1.8 i (GE8P) 66/90 08/94->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 D 56/76 05/94->06/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 D GLX Comprex (GEFP) 55/75 10/92->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 i (GE10S1) 85/115 01/92->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 i 4WD (GE10S1) 85/116 04/92->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

626 IV Hatchback (GE)

1.8 (GE8P) 77/105 08/91->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

1.8 (GE8P) 66/90 08/94->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 D GLX Comprex (GEFP) 55/75 01/93->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 i (GE10S1) 85/115 08/91->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 i 4WD (GE10S1) 85/116 04/92->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.5 24V (GE5P) 121/165 01/92->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.5 24V (GE5P) 120/163 08/94->04/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

626 V (GF)

1.8 (GF8P) 66/90 05/97->12/99 VEN BS-5149 ->07/99 SOL BS-5150

1.9 66/90 05/97->12/99 VEN BS-5149

1.9 74/100 12/99->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 (GFEP) 100/136 04/98->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 (GFEP, GF12) 85/115 05/97->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 DI TD (GFFP) 66/90 04/98->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 TD (GFFP) 81/110 10/00->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 Turbo DI (GFFP) 74/101 04/98->10/02 VEN BS-5149

SOL BS-5150

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

626 V Hatchback (GF)

1.8 (GF8P) 66/90 05/97->12/99 VEN BS-5149 ->07/99 SOL BS-5150

1.9 (GF8P) 74/100 12/99->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 (GFEP) 85/115 05/97->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 DITD (GFFP) 66/90 04/98->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 H.P. (GFEP) 100/136 02/98->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 TD (GFFP) 81/110 10/00->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 Turbo DI (GFFP) 74/101 04/98->10/02 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

626 V Station Wagon (GW)

1.8 (GW8W) 74/100 01/00->10/02 VEN BS-5313

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

1.8 (GW8W) 66/90 02/98->01/00 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150
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2.0 (GWEW) 85/116 02/98->10/02

VEN BS-5313 10/99->

VEN BS-5149 ->09/99

SOL BS-5150 ->09/99

SOL BS-5161 10/99->

SOL BS-5161B 10/99->

2.0 DITD (GWFW) 66/90 09/99->10/02 VEN BS-5313

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

2.0 H.P. (GWEW) 100/136 02/98->10/02

VEN BS-5313 10/99->

VEN BS-5149 ->09/99

SOL BS-5161B 10/99->

SOL BS-5161 10/99->

SOL BS-5150 ->09/99

2.0 TD (GWFW) 81/110 10/00->10/02 VEN BS-5313

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 Turbo DI (GWFW) 74/101 04/98->10/02 VEN BS-5313

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

929 III (HC)

2.2 12V 94/128 04/89->06/91 VEN BS-5937

3.0 (HCSS) 140/190 06/87->06/91 VEN BS-5937

3.0 i (HCSS) 123/167 01/90->06/91 VEN BS-5937

B-SERIE (UN)

2.2 8V 4WD 68/92 06/99->11/06 DRUM BS-5526

2.5 D 62/84 12/02->11/06 VEN BS-5477 DRUM BS-5526

2.5 D 4WD 57/78 06/99->11/06 VEN BS-5477 08/02-> DRUM BS-5526

2.5 D 4WD 62/84 12/02->11/06 VEN BS-5477 DRUM BS-5526

2.5 TD 4WD 80/109 06/99->07/06 VEN BS-5477 08/02-> DRUM BS-5526

2.6 12V 4WD 90/122 06/99->11/06 DRUM BS-5526

BT-50 Pickup (CD, UN)

2.5 MRZ-CD 4x4 (UNY0W3) 105/143 12/06->12/15 VEN BS-5477 DRUM BS-5526

CX-3 (DK)

1.5 SKYACTIV-D (DK2WS, DK5FW) 77/105 02/15->01/18 VEN BS-6010 SOL BS-6806

1.5 SKYACTIV-D AWD (DK4WS,
DK5AW) 77/105 02/15->01/18 SOL BS-6806

1.8 SKYACTIV-D (DK4WS) 85/116 02/18-> SOL BS-5891

1.8 SKYACTIV-D AWD (DK2WS) 85/116 02/18-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G 89/121 02/18-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G (DK2W7, DKEFW) 110/150 05/18-> SOL BS-5891

2.0 SKYACTIV-G (DK5W, DK6W) 88/120 05/15-> SOL BS-6806

2.0 SKYACTIV-G AWD (DK4W7,
DKEAW) 110/150 05/15-> SOL BS-6806

CX-30 (DM)

1.8 SKYACTIV-D 85/116 07/19-> SOL BS-5891

1.8 SKYACTIV-D AWD 85/116 07/19->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

SKYACTIV-G M Hybrid 90/122 07/19-> SOL BS-5891
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SKYACTIV-G M Hybrid AWD 90/122 07/19->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

SKYACTIV-X M Hybrid (DMFP) 132/179 07/19-> SOL BS-5891

SKYACTIV-X M Hybrid AWD
(DM4W7, DMFP) 132/179 07/19->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

CX-5 (KE, GH)

2.0 110/150 02/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488 ->08/15

VEN BS-5488B ->08/15

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.0 (KE107, KEEFW) 114/155 07/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.0 (KEEFW) 121/165 11/11->02/17

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.0 AWD 110/150 02/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488B ->08/15

VEN BS-5488 ->08/15

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.0 AWD (KE107, KEEAW) 113/154 02/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.0 AWD (KEEAW) 118/160 11/11->02/17

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.2 D (KE2FW) 110/150 04/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.2 D AWD (KE102) 129/175 04/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.2 D AWD (KE2AW) 110/150 04/12->02/17

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.5 AWD 141/192 02/15->02/17

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 09/15->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B
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CX-5 (KF, KE)

2.0 110/150 03/18-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.0 121/165 05/17->

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.0 AWD 110/150 03/18-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.0 AWD 118/160 05/17-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.0 AWD 121/165 06/18-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.0 SKYACTIV-G 120/163 03/18-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.0 SKYACTIV-G AWD 120/163 03/18-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.2 D 110/150 05/17->02/18

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 brake cal. (1 pist.)

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.2 D AWD 138/188 03/18->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.2 D AWD 110/150 05/17->02/18

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-6455 brake cal. (1 pist.)

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.2 D AWD 135/184 06/18-> VEN BS-6585

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.2 D AWD (KF4W2) 129/175 05/17->02/18

VEN BS-5488

VEN BS-5488B

VEN BS-6455 brake cal. (1 pist.)

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

2.5 143/194 03/19->11/22 VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

2.5 AWD 143/194 05/17-> VEN BS-6455

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

CX-7 (ER)

2.2 MZR-CD AWD (ER10A) 120/163 01/12->03/13

VEN BS-5436

VEN BS-5746

VEN BS-5753

2.2 MZR-CD AWD (ER10A) 127/173 07/09->03/13

VEN BS-5746

VEN BS-5436 fully AT

VEN BS-5753
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2.3 MZR DISI Turbo AWD (ER103,
ER3P) 175/238 06/06->12/14 VEN BS-5436 VEN BS-5437 engine #L3K7; engine #L3Y7

2.3 MZR DISI Turbo AWD (ER3P) 191/260 06/09->03/13

VEN BS-5436 fully AT

VEN BS-5746

VEN BS-5437

2.3 MZR DISI Turbo AWD (ER3P) 190/258 10/07->08/09

VEN BS-5746

VEN BS-5436 fully AT

VEN BS-5437

2.5 MZR (ER10L) 120/163 07/09->03/13 VEN BS-5436 VEN BS-5437

CX-9 (TB)

3.5 193/263 09/06->12/07 VEN BS-5746 VEN BS-5753

3.5 AWD 193/263 01/07-> VEN BS-5746 VEN BS-5753

3.7 204/277 01/07->

VEN BS-5436 fully AT

VEN BS-5746

VEN BS-5753

3.7 AWD (TB10A) 204/277 01/07->

VEN BS-5746

VEN BS-5436 fully AT

VEN BS-5753

CX-9 (TC)

2.5 T (TC2W) 170/231 06/16-> VEN BS-6807

2.5 T AWD (TC4W) 170/231 06/16-> VEN BS-6585 VEN BS-6807

DEMIO (DW)

1.3 16V (DW3W, DW19) 46/63 08/98->07/03 VEN BS-5306 not for AUS DRUM BS-5517

1.3 i 16V (DW3W) 61/83 01/96->10/02 VEN BS-5280 not for AUS

1.3 i 16V (DW3W) 53/72 08/98->04/00 VEN BS-5306 not for AUS DRUM BS-5517

1.5 16V (DW5W) 55/75 04/00->07/03 VEN BS-5306 not for AUS; not for Hongkong DRUM BS-5517

MPV I (LV)

2.5 TD (LVLW) 85/115 05/96->09/99 VEN BS-5937

3.0 112/152 09/88->12/91 VEN BS-5937

3.0 4WD 112/152 09/88->12/91 VEN BS-5937

3.0 i V6 (LV10, LV12, LV521, LV321) 113/154 11/88->05/99 VEN BS-5937

3.0 i V6 (LVEW) 109/148 11/89->09/99 VEN BS-5937

MPV II (LW)

2.0 (LWEW) 88/120 08/00->07/02 VEN BS-5218 ->02/02

2.0 (LWEW) 90/122 09/99->08/00 VEN BS-5218

2.0 DI 100/136 07/02->02/06 VEN BS-6043

2.3 (LW3W) 104/141 07/02->02/06 VEN BS-5218 ->10/05

2.5 V6 (LW5W) 125/170 09/99->03/02 VEN BS-5218

3.0 i V6 (LWFW) 147/200 01/02->12/06

VEN BS-6043 for LHD

VEN BS-5218

MX-3 (EC)

1.6 66/90 05/91->10/93 VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517
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1.6 i 79/107 11/93->09/98 VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517

1.8 i V6 (ECPSA) 98/133 01/92->01/94 VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517

1.8 i V6 (ECPSA) 95/129 01/94->10/97 VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060

DRUM BS-5517

MX-30 (DR)

e-SKYACTIV 105/143 05/20->

SOL BS-5708B

SOL BS-5708

e-SKYACTIV (DR1W) 107/145 05/20->

SOL BS-5708

SOL BS-5708B

MX-5 I (NA)

1.6 (NA6C) 66/90 01/95->04/98

VEN BS-5280

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-6020

SOL BS-6060

1.6 (NA6C) 85/115 05/90->01/94

VEN BS-6020

VEN BS-5705

VEN BS-5280

1.8 (NA8C) 96/130 01/93->04/98

VEN BS-6020 ->12/97

VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060 ->12/97

MX-5 II (NB)

1.6 16V (NB6C) 81/110 05/98->10/05 VEN BS-6020 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V (NB8C) 103/140 05/98->10/05

VEN BS-6020 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5749

SOL BS-6060 ->07/03

1.8 16V (NB8C) 107/146 11/00->10/05 SOL BS-6060

1.8 16V (NB8C) 102/139 11/00->10/05 SOL BS-6060

MX-5 III (NC)

1.8 (NC18) 93/126 03/05->12/14

SOL BS-5161

SOL BS-5161B

2.0 (NC18) 118/160 07/05->12/14

SOL BS-5161B

SOL BS-5161

MX-5 IV (ND__)

2.0 (ND2E, ND6E) 118/160 06/15-> VEN BS-6424

2.0 (ND6E, NDERC) 135/184 05/18-> VEN BS-6424

MX-5 RF Targa (ND)

2.0 (ND6E) 135/184 05/18-> VEN BS-6424

MX-6 (GD)

2.0 85/116 09/95->01/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

MX-6 (GE)

2.0 85/115 02/92->02/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150
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2.5 24V (GE10L) 121/165 02/92->09/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.5 i 24V (GE20L) 120/163 08/94->02/97 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

PREMACY (CP)

1.9 (CP10P) 84/114 07/99->03/05 VEN BS-5149

SOL BS-5150 07/01->; - 3rd seating row

SOL BS-5161B 07/01->; + 3rd seating row

SOL BS-5161 07/01->; + 3rd seating row

1.9 (CP8W) 74/100 07/99->03/05

VEN BS-5313 08/01->

VEN BS-5149 ->07/01

SOL BS-5161 08/01->

SOL BS-5161B 08/01->

SOL BS-5150 ->07/01

2.0 (CP10S) 96/131 11/01->03/05 VEN BS-5313 SOL BS-5150

2.0 TD 74/101 07/00->03/05

VEN BS-5313 08/01->

VEN BS-5149 ->07/01

SOL BS-5161B 08/01->

SOL BS-5161 08/01->

SOL BS-5150 ->07/01

2.0 TD 66/90 10/99->07/00 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

RX-8 (SE, FE)

1.3 (FE103, SE3P) 170/231 10/03->06/12 VEN BS-6274

1.3 (FE103, SE3P) 141/192 10/03->06/12 VEN BS-6274

TRIBUTE (EP)

2.0 (EPEW) 91/124 03/00->05/08

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

2.0 4WD 97/132 09/00->12/04

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

2.0 4WD (EPEW) 91/124 03/00->05/08

VEN BS-5467

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

2.3 AWD (EP3W) 110/150 04/04->05/08

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467

SOL BS-5506

3.0 V6 24V 4WD (EPFW) 145/197 03/00->05/08

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5467

SOL BS-5506

DRUM BS-5557

3.0 V6 AWD (EPFW) 149/203 04/04->05/08

VEN BS-5467

VEN BS-5469 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5506

XEDOS 6 (CA)

1.6 16V 83/113 01/92->03/94 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

1.6 16V 79/107 04/94->10/99 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 V6 (CAEP) 106/144 01/92->05/94 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

2.0 V6 (CAEP) 103/140 06/94->10/99 VEN BS-5149 SOL BS-5150

XEDOS 9 (TA)

2.0 24V 105/143 08/93->01/00 VEN BS-5218 + ABS SOL BS-6059

2.3 24V (TA3P) 155/211 02/95->01/00 VEN BS-5218 SOL BS-6059

2.5 24V (TA5P) 123/167 07/93->07/00 VEN BS-5218 + ABS SOL BS-6059
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2.5 V6 (TA5P) 120/163 07/00->09/02 VEN BS-6043 SOL BS-6059

MERCEDES-BENZ

/8 (W114)

230.6 (114.015) 88/120 01/68->11/76 SOL BS-5613

250 96/130 07/68->08/72 SOL BS-5613

250 (114.010) 85/116 01/68->08/72 SOL BS-5613

250 2.8 (114.011) 96/130 06/72->11/76 SOL BS-5613

280 (114.060) 118/160 06/72->11/76 SOL BS-5613

280 E (114.062) 136/185 06/72->11/76 SOL BS-5613

/8 (W115)

200 70/95 01/68->01/77 SOL BS-5613 ->01/76

200 (115.015) 63/86 01/68->01/77 SOL BS-5613 ->01/76

200 D (115.115) 40/55 01/68->01/77 SOL BS-5613

220 (115.010) 66/90 01/68->07/73 SOL BS-5613 06/68->

220 (115.010) 77/105 01/68->07/73 SOL BS-5613 06/68->

220 D (115.110) 44/60 01/68->01/77 SOL BS-5613 ->01/76

230.4 (115.017) 81/110 08/73->12/76 SOL BS-5613 ->01/76

240 D (115.117) 48/65 08/73->01/77 SOL BS-5613

240 D 3.0 (115.114) 59/80 08/74->11/76 SOL BS-5613 ->01/76

/8 Coupe (W114)

250 C (114.021) 96/130 04/69->06/72 SOL BS-5613

250 C 2.8 (114.023) 96/130 06/72->11/76 SOL BS-5613 ->04/76

250 CE (114.022) 110/150 04/69->04/72 SOL BS-5613

280 C (114.073) 118/160 06/72->02/77 SOL BS-5613 ->10/76

280 CE (114.072) 136/185 06/72->01/77 SOL BS-5613

123 Coupe (C123)

230 C (123.043) 80/109 05/77->04/80 SOL BS-5613 ->08/79

230 CE (123.243) 100/136 04/80->12/85 SOL BS-5613 ->08/85

280 C (123.050) 115/156 03/77->03/80 SOL BS-5613 ->08/79

280 CE 136/185 03/77->11/85 SOL BS-5613

280 CE 130/177 09/77->08/79 SOL BS-5613

300 C Turbo-D (123.153) 92/125 09/81->07/85 SOL BS-5613

123 Saloon (W123)

200 62/84 02/76->08/80 SOL BS-5613 ->02/79

200 74/101 06/80->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

200 (123.020) 69/94 02/76->08/80 SOL BS-5613

200 (123.220) 80/109 06/80->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

200 D 44/60 03/79->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

200 D (123.120) 40/55 07/76->02/79 SOL BS-5613
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220 D 49/67 01/77->03/79 SOL BS-5613

220 D (123.126) 44/60 01/76->02/79 SOL BS-5613

230 (123.023) 80/109 02/76->03/81 SOL BS-5613

230 E (123.223) 100/136 04/80->12/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

240 D (123.123) 48/65 02/76->02/79 SOL BS-5613

240 D (123.123) 53/72 03/79->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

250 (123.026) 95/129 02/76->10/79 SOL BS-5613 ->02/79

250 (123.026) 103/140 10/79->07/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

280 (123.030) 115/156 02/76->08/81 SOL BS-5613

280 E (123.033) 136/185 02/76->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

280 E (123.033) 130/177 08/76->08/81 SOL BS-5613

300 D (123.130) 59/80 02/76->07/80 SOL BS-5613 10/76->

300 D (123.130) 65/88 03/79->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

300 Turbo-D (123.133) 92/125 08/81->07/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

123 T-Model (S123)

200 T 80/109 11/80->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

200 T (123.280) 74/101 11/80->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

230 T (123.083) 80/109 09/77->03/80 SOL BS-5613 09/78->

230 TE (123.283) 100/136 04/80->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

240 T D 48/65 09/77->02/79 SOL BS-5613 08/78->

240 T D (123.183) 53/72 03/79->12/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

250 T (123.086) 95/129 05/78->10/79 SOL BS-5613 09/78->

250 T (123.086) 103/140 05/78->08/82 SOL BS-5613 09/78->

280 TE (123.093) 136/185 09/77->11/85 SOL BS-5613 08/78->; ->02/85

300 T D (123.190) 65/88 03/79->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

300 T D (123.190) 59/80 09/77->10/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

300 T Turbo-D (123.193) 92/125 10/80->11/85 SOL BS-5613 ->02/85

124 Coupe (C124)

220 CE (124.042) 110/150 10/92->05/93 VEN BS-5022 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

230 CE (124.043) 100/136 03/87->12/92 SOL BS-5026 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

230 CE (124.043) 97/132 03/87->12/92

VEN BS-5022 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5026 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

230 CE Cat (124.043) 97/132 06/89->12/92

VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5026 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

300 CE 138/188 03/87->12/89 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

639



kW/HP Type Type

300 CE (124.050) 132/180 03/87->05/93 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

320 CE (124.052) 162/220 10/92->05/93 VEN BS-6213 ch.#B862122->

124 Saloon (W124)

200 77/105 01/86->10/92 SOL BS-5026 09/89->; + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 09/89->; + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 09/89->; + ASR; + ETS

200 (124.020) 75/102 01/86->05/90 SOL BS-5026 09/89->; + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 09/89->; + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 09/89->; + ASR; + ETS

200 (124.020) 80/109 12/85->05/90 SOL BS-5026 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

200 D (124.120) 55/75 08/89->06/93

SOL BS-5026 ->08/92

VEN BS-5022 09/92->

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

200 D (124.120) 53/72 12/84->08/89 SOL BS-5026 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

200 E (124.019) 100/136 10/92->06/93 VEN BS-5022 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

200 E (124.021) 87/118 09/88->08/93

SOL BS-5026

VEN BS-5022 09/92->

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

200 E (124.021) 90/122 09/88->12/89 SOL BS-5026 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

220 E (124.022) 110/150 10/92->06/93 VEN BS-5022 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

230 E (124.023) 100/136 01/85->06/93 SOL BS-5026 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

230 E (124.023) 97/132 12/84->03/92 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

230 E Cat (124.023) 97/132 06/89->06/93 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

250 D (124.125) 69/94 01/89->06/93 SOL BS-5026 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

250 D (124.125) 66/90 04/85->06/93 SOL BS-5026 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

250 Turbo-D (124.128) 93/126 09/88->06/93 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

260 E (124.026) 118/160 09/85->08/92 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

260 E (124.026) 122/166 09/85->12/89 VEN BS-5022 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS
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260 E 4-matic (124.226) 118/160 09/86->08/92 VEN BS-5022

260 E 4-matic (124.226) 122/166 12/86->12/89 VEN BS-5022

280 E (124.028) 145/197 10/92->06/93 VEN BS-5022

300 D (124.130) 81/110 06/90->06/93 SOL BS-5026

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

300 D (124.130) 83/113 08/89->06/93 SOL BS-5026

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

300 D (124.130) 80/109 12/84->08/89 SOL BS-5026 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

300 D 4-matic (124.330) 83/113 08/89->06/93 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

300 D 4-matic (124.330) 80/109 09/86->08/92 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

300 E 138/188 01/85->12/85 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

300 E 138/188 06/85->08/92 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

300 E (124.030) 132/180 08/85->08/92 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

300 E 4-matic 138/188 09/86->02/92 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5060 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

300 E 4-matic (124.230) 132/180 09/86->06/93 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

300 Turbo-D (124.133) 105/143 09/86->09/88 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

300 Turbo-D (124.133) 108/147 09/88->06/93 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) 108/147 01/88->06/93 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 09/89->; - ASR; - ETS

300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) 105/143 09/86->09/88 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

400 E 4.2 (124.034) 205/279 10/92->06/93 VEN BS-6213

500 E (124.036) 240/326 01/91->06/93 SOL BS-5062

124 T-Model (S124)

200 T (124.080) 77/105 01/86->05/90 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062 ->08/89

200 T (124.080) 80/109 09/85->08/89 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

200 T D (124.180) 53/72 09/85->08/91 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062 ->08/89

200 T D (124.180) 55/75 09/88->08/91 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062 ->08/89
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200 TE 90/122 09/88->12/89 SOL BS-5026 ->08/89 SOL BS-5062 ->08/89

200 TE (124.079) 100/136 05/86->06/93 VEN BS-5022

200 TE (124.081) 87/118 09/88->08/92 SOL BS-5026 09/89->

220 TE (124.082) 110/150 10/92->05/93 VEN BS-5022

230 TE (124.083) 100/136 09/85->08/92 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

230 TE (124.083) 97/132 09/85->08/92 VEN BS-5022

230 TE Cat (124.083) 97/132 06/89->08/92 VEN BS-5022

250 T D (124.185) 69/94 01/89->06/93 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

250 T D (124.185) 66/90 09/85->06/93 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

250 TD Turbo (124.188) 93/126 03/88->07/93 VEN BS-5022

260 TE FGST. 122/166 09/85->12/89 VEN BS-5022

260 TE FGST. 118/160 09/89->08/92 VEN BS-5022

280 TE (124.088) 145/197 10/92->06/93 VEN BS-5022

300 T D (124.190) 81/110 01/89->06/93 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

300 T D (124.190) 83/113 01/89->06/93 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

300 T D (124.190) 80/109 09/86->06/93 SOL BS-5026 SOL BS-5062

300 T Turbo-D 105/143 09/86->01/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5062

300 T Turbo-D (124.193) 108/147 01/89->06/93 VEN BS-5022 ->08/89 SOL BS-5062 ->08/89

300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) 108/147 01/89->06/93 VEN BS-5022

300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) 105/143 09/86->01/89 VEN BS-5022

300 TE (124.090) 132/180 01/86->08/92 VEN BS-5022 09/89->; ->08/91

300 TE (124.090) 138/188 01/86->12/89 VEN BS-5022 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->08/89; - ASR; - ETS

300 TE 4-matic (124.290) 132/180 09/86->06/93 VEN BS-5022 09/89->

300 TE 4-matic (124.290) 138/188 09/86->12/89 VEN BS-5022

190 (W201)

2.0 (201.022) 66/90 10/82->10/84 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

2.0 (201.023) 75/102 01/86->05/90 SOL BS-5768 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

2.0 (201.023) 77/105 08/83->05/90 SOL BS-5768 ->09/88; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->09/88; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->09/88; - ASR; - ETS

D 2.0 (201.122) 53/72 08/83->08/89 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

D 2.0 (201.122) 55/75 08/89->08/93 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

D 2.5 (201.126) 66/90 04/85->08/93 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020
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D 2.5 (201.126) 69/94 08/89->08/93 SOL BS-5768 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ASR; + ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ASR; + ETS

E 1.8 (201.018) 80/109 04/90->08/93 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

E 2.0 87/118 01/85->08/93 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

E 2.0 (201.024) 83/113 02/85->12/86 SOL BS-5768 07/85->

SOL BS-5020 07/85->

SOL BS-5060 07/85->

E 2.0 (201.024) 85/116 02/85->12/86 SOL BS-5768 07/85->

SOL BS-5060 07/85->

SOL BS-5020 07/85->

E 2.0 (201.024) 90/122 10/82->06/93 SOL BS-5768

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

E 2.3 97/132 09/86->08/91

SOL BS-5060 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

E 2.3 (201.028) 100/136 10/86->08/93

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

E 2.3-16 125/170 09/85->12/87 VEN BS-5022 ->08/87

SOL BS-5020 ->08/87

SOL BS-5060 ->08/87

E 2.3-16 130/177 09/85->08/88 VEN BS-5022 09/87->

SOL BS-5060 09/87->

SOL BS-5020 09/87->

E 2.3-16 (201.034) 136/185 04/84->01/87 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

E 2.5-16 (201.035) 150/204 09/88->08/93 VEN BS-5022 ->04/91

SOL BS-5020 ->04/91

SOL BS-5060 ->04/91

E 2.5-16 Evolution (201.036) 143/194 03/89->08/93 VEN BS-5022 ->04/91

SOL BS-5060 ->04/91

SOL BS-5020 ->04/91

E 2.6 122/166 09/86->12/89

SOL BS-5020 ->09/88; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->09/88; - ASR; - ETS

E 2.6 (201.029) 118/160 09/86->08/93

SOL BS-5020 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128) 90/122 02/88->08/93

SOL BS-5060 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128) 93/126 02/88->08/93

SOL BS-5020 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 10/88->; - ASR; - ETS

A-CLASS (W168)

A 140 (168.031, 168.131) 60/82 01/01->08/04 SOL BS-5286 DRUM BS-6114

A 140 (168.031, 168.131) 60/82 07/97->08/04

SOL BS-5286 short base

VEN BS-6221 long base

DRUM BS-6114
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A 160 (168.033, 168.133) 75/102 07/97->08/04 VEN BS-6221 DRUM BS-6114 short base; - ABS

A 160 CDI (168.006) 55/75 02/01->08/04 SOL BS-5286 DRUM BS-6114

A 160 CDI (168.007) 44/60 07/98->02/01 SOL BS-5286 DRUM BS-6114

A 170 CDI (168.008) 66/90 07/98->02/01 VEN BS-6221 DRUM BS-6114

A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109) 70/95 02/01->08/04 VEN BS-6221 DRUM BS-6114

A 190 (168.032, 168.132) 92/125 03/99->08/04 VEN BS-6221 type 168032

A-CLASS (W169)

A 150 (169.031, 169.331) 70/95 09/04->06/12

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

A 160 (169.031, 169.331) 70/95 04/09->06/12

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

A 160 CDI (169.006, 169.306) 60/82 09/04->06/12 VEN BS-5773 for incr. payload

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

A 170 (169.032, 169.332) 85/116 09/04->06/12 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

A 180 (169.032, 169.332) 85/116 04/09->06/12 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

A 180 CDI (169.007, 169.307) 80/109 09/04->06/12 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

A 200 (169.033, 169.333) 100/136 09/04->06/12 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

A 200 CDI (169.008, 169.308) 103/140 09/04->06/12

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

A 200 CDI (169.308, 169.008) 100/136 09/04->06/12

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

A 200 TURBO (169.034, 169.334) 142/193 09/05->06/12

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

E-CELL (169.090) 50/68 12/10->06/12

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

A-CLASS (W176)

A 160 (176.041) 75/102 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package; for SA code 4U3;
for SA code R00

SOL BS-6366

A 160 CDI / d (176.011) 66/90 06/13->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

A 180 (176.042) 90/122 09/12->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; for light alloy
rims

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6366
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A 180 CDI (176.000) 80/109 06/12->10/14

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

A 180 CDI / d (176.012) 80/109 06/12->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

A 200 (176.043) 115/156 06/12->05/18

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

SOL BS-6366

A 200 CDI (176.001) 100/136 06/12->10/14

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

A 200 CDI / d (176.008) 100/136 02/14->05/18

VEN BS-6165
for SA code 66O; for SA code 950;
not for SA code 700; + sports
package

VEN BS-5886
not for SA code 66O; not for SA
code 950; not for SA code 951; not
for SA code 952; not for SA code
P84; - sports package

SOL BS-6366

A 200 CDI / d 4-matic (176.002) 100/136 02/14->05/18

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165
+ sports package; not for SA code
700; for SA code 66O; for SA code
950

SOL BS-6559

A 220 4-matic (176.047) 135/184 05/14->05/18

VEN BS-6159
- sports package; not for SA code
66O; not for SA code 950; not for SA
code 951; not for SA code 952; not
for SA code P84

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code
950+66O

SOL BS-6559 - sports package

A 220 CDI (176.003) 125/170 09/12->05/18

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; for SA code 952

VEN BS-6159 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

A 220 CDI 4-matic (176.005) 125/170 02/14->05/18

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6159
- sports package; not for SA code
66O; not for SA code 950; not for SA
code 951; not for SA code 952; not
for SA code P84

SOL BS-6559

A 220 d (176.003) 130/177 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6159 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

A 220 d 4-matic (176.005) 130/177 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
66O; not for SA code 950

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 66O;
type RETROFIT

SOL BS-6559

A 250 (176.044) 155/211 06/12->05/18

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; for SA code 952

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

SOL BS-6559 for BD Ø 295 mm

A 250 (176.050) 160/218 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

A 250 4-matic (176.046) 155/211 06/13->05/18

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; for SA code 952;
for SA code FX

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

A 250 4-matic (176.051) 160/218 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559 - sports package

A 45 AMG 4-matic (176.052) 265/360 06/13->05/18

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; for SA code 952

VEN BS-6479 for BD Ø 350 mm

AMG A 45 4-matic (176.052) 280/381 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6479 for BD Ø 350 mm

645



kW/HP Type Type

B-CLASS Sports Tourer (W245)

B 150 (245.231) 70/95 03/05->11/11 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

B 160 (245.231) 70/95 04/09->11/11 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

B 170 (245.232) 85/116 03/05->11/11 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

B 170 NGT (245.233) 85/116 04/08->11/11

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

B 180 (245.232) 85/116 04/09->11/11 VEN BS-5773

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

B 180 CDI (245.207) 80/109 03/05->11/11

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

B 180 NGT (245.233) 85/116 04/08->11/11

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

B 200 (245.233) 100/136 03/05->11/11

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

B 200 CDI (245.208) 103/140 03/05->11/11

SOL BS-5771

SOL BS-5771B

B 200 TURBO (245.234) 142/193 03/05->11/11

SOL BS-5771B

SOL BS-5771

B-CLASS Sports Tourer (W246, W242)

B 160 (246.241) 75/102 07/15->12/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6159
- sports package; for SA code 965;
for SA code 970; for SA code 974;
for SA code 975

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6681
- sports package; for SA code 802;
for SA code 803; for SA code 804;
for SA code 805

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

SOL BS-6366
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis

B 160 CDI / d (246.211) 66/90 05/13->12/18

VEN BS-6159 for taxis

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6366 not for taxis

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

B 180 (246.242) 90/122 11/11->12/18

VEN BS-5886

VEN BS-6159 for ambulances; for driving school
cars; for police vc; for taxis

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

SOL BS-6366
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis

B 180 CDI (246.200) 80/109 11/11->08/14

VEN BS-6159 for taxis; for police vc

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

SOL BS-6366 not for taxis
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B 180 CDI / d (246.212) 80/109 02/13->12/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6159 for taxis

VEN BS-6681 - sports package

SOL BS-6366 not for taxis

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

B 200 (246.243) 115/156 11/11->12/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6159 for SA code 4U3

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

B 200 CDI (246.201) 100/136 11/11->08/14

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6159 for spec.-purp. vs

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

SOL BS-6366

SOL BS-6559 for spec.-purp. vs; for BD Ø 295
mm

B 200 CDI / d (246.208) 100/136 08/14->12/18

VEN BS-5886
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis; - sports package

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; for SA code 952

VEN BS-6159 for ambulances; for driving school
cars; for police vc; for taxis

SOL BS-6559

SOL BS-6366

B 200 CDI / d 4-matic (246.202) 100/136 08/14->12/18

VEN BS-6159 for ambulances; for driving school
cars; for police vc; for taxis

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; for SA code 952

VEN BS-5886
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis; - sports package

SOL BS-6559

B 200 Natural Gas Drive / B 200 c
(242.848) 115/156 11/12->12/17

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

SOL BS-6559

B 220 4-matic (246.247) 135/184 05/13->12/18

VEN BS-6159 - sports package

VEN BS-6554 for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6559

B 220 CDI / d (246.203) 130/177 08/14->12/18 VEN BS-6159 + sports package SOL BS-6559

B 220 CDI / d (246.203) 125/170 11/11->12/18 VEN BS-6159 - sports package SOL BS-6559

B 220 CDI / d 4-matic (246.205) 130/177 08/14->12/18 VEN BS-6159 + sports package SOL BS-6559

B 220 d 4-matic (246.205) 125/170 06/18->12/18 VEN BS-6159 + standard brake system SOL BS-6559

B 250 (246.244) 155/211 05/12->12/18 VEN BS-6554 - sports package SOL BS-6559

B 250 4-matic (246.246) 155/211 08/14->12/18 VEN BS-6554 for BD Ø 320 mm SOL BS-6559

Electric Drive / B 250 e (242.890) 132/180 11/14->10/17

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
952

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 952

SOL BS-6559

Electric Drive / B 250 e (242.890) 65/88 11/14->10/17

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 952

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
952

SOL BS-6559

CABRIOLET (W111, W112)

280 SE 3.5 (111.025) 147/200 04/68->12/71 SOL BS-5613 ->08/71

C-CLASS (W202)

C 180 (202.018) 90/122 03/93->05/00 SOL BS-5059

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

C 180 (202.018) 89/121 11/94->05/00 SOL BS-5059

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

C 200 (202.020) 100/136 01/94->05/00 VEN BS-5848

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020
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C 200 CDI (202.134) 75/102 03/98->05/00 VEN BS-5848

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

C 200 D (202.120) 55/75 03/93->05/00 SOL BS-5059 ->12/95; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->12/95; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->12/95; - ASR; - ETS

C 200 D (202.122) 65/88 10/96->05/00 SOL BS-5059

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) 132/180 10/95->05/00

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) 141/192 11/96->05/00

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 220 (202.022) 110/150 03/93->05/00 VEN BS-5848

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

C 220 CDI (202.133) 92/125 09/97->05/00 VEN BS-5848

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

C 220 D (202.021) 55/75 07/96->05/00 SOL BS-5059 ->07/99

SOL BS-5020 ->07/99

SOL BS-5060 ->07/99

C 220 D (202.121) 70/95 08/93->05/00 SOL BS-5059

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5060

C 230 (202.023) 110/150 06/96->06/97 VEN BS-5848 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

C 230 Kompressor (202.024) 142/193 10/95->05/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 240 (202.026) 125/170 06/97->05/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 250 D (202.125) 83/113 05/93->05/00 SOL BS-5059

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

C 250 Turbo-D (202.128) 110/150 10/95->05/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 280 (202.028) 142/193 05/93->05/00

VEN BS-5848 ->01/96; - ASR; - ETS

VEN BS-5289 02/96->; ->10/97

VEN BS-5289B 02/96->; ->10/97

SOL BS-5060 ->01/96; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5062 02/96->; ->10/97

SOL BS-5020 ->01/96; - ASR; - ETS

C 280 (202.029) 145/197 06/97->05/00

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 36 AMG (202.028) 206/280 05/94->05/00 SOL BS-5809 04/97->

C-CLASS (W203)

C 180 (203.035) 95/129 10/00->05/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062
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C 180 Kompressor (203.046) 105/143 05/02->02/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 200 CDI (203.004) 75/102 02/01->06/03

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 200 CDI (203.004) 85/116 09/00->06/03

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 200 CDI (203.007) 90/122 04/03->02/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.043) 125/170 07/03->02/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 200 Kompressor (203.042) 120/163 05/02->02/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 200 Kompressor (203.045) 120/163 05/00->06/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062 ->12/01

C 220 CDI (203.006) 100/136 05/00->02/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

C 220 CDI (203.006, 203.008) 105/143 05/00->02/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package; ->12/04

VEN BS-5289 - sports package; ->12/04

SOL BS-5809 + sports package; ->12/04

SOL BS-5062 - sports package; ->12/04

C 220 CDI (203.008) 110/150 04/03->02/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

C 230 (203.052) 150/204 01/05->02/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

C 230 Kompressor (203.040) 141/192 02/04->02/07

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201 - sports package

SOL BS-5809

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

C 240 (203.061) 125/170 05/00->02/07 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

C 240 4-matic (203.081) 125/170 07/02->02/07 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 270 CDI (203.016) 125/170 12/00->02/07 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

C 280 (203.054) 170/231 01/05->02/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 280 4-matic (203.092) 170/231 01/05->02/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 320 (203.064) 160/218 05/00->02/07 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

C 320 4-matic (203.084) 160/218 07/02->02/07 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 320 CDI (203.020) 165/224 01/05->02/07 SOL BS-5809
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C 350 (203.056) 200/272 01/05->02/07 SOL BS-5809

C 350 4-matic (203.087) 200/272 01/05->02/07 SOL BS-5809

C-CLASS (W204)

C 180 CDI (204.000) 88/120 04/10->03/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 180 CGI (204.031) 115/156 01/08->01/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 180 CGI (204.049) 115/156 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 made in CHN; - sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 180 Kompressor (204.044,
204.045) 115/156 01/08->01/14

VEN BS-5853 made in CHN; - sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 180 Kompressor (204.046) 115/156 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5853 made in CHN; - sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 200 CDI (204.001) 100/136 11/09->03/14

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 200 CDI (204.007, 204.006) 100/136 01/07->12/09

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 200 CGI (204.048) 135/184 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 200 Kompressor (204.041) 135/184 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 220 CDI (204.002) 120/163 10/08->01/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785
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C 220 CDI (204.002) 125/170 12/08->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 220 CDI (204.008) 125/170 01/07->11/08

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.084) 125/170 02/13->01/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 230 (204.052) 150/204 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 230 4-matic (204.085) 150/204 07/07->01/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 250 CDI (204.003) 150/204 08/08->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

C 250 CDI 4-matic (204.082) 150/204 01/11->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 250 CGI (204.047) 150/204 07/09->01/14

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 280 (204.054) 170/231 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 280 4-matic (204.081) 170/231 07/07->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 300 (204.054) 170/231 07/09->01/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 300 (204.055) 185/252 02/11->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 300 4-matic (204.080) 185/252 02/11->01/14

VEN BS-5638 07/13->; - sports package

VEN BS-5879 07/13->; + sports package

C 300 4-matic (204.081) 170/231 07/07->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 300 CDI 4-matic (204.092) 170/231 01/11->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package
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C 320 CDI (204.022) 165/224 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

C 320 CDI 4-matic (204.089) 165/224 07/07->01/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

C 350 (204.056) 200/272 01/07->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 (204.057) 225/306 01/11->01/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

C 350 4-matic (204.087) 200/272 07/07->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 4-matic (204.088) 225/306 01/11->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 CDI (204.022) 165/224 07/09->01/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

C 350 CDI (204.023) 195/265 06/11->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 CDI (204.025) 170/231 10/09->01/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

C 350 CDI 4-matic (204.089) 165/224 07/09->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 CDI 4-matic (204.092) 170/231 10/09->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 CGI (204.065) 215/292 09/08->01/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C-CLASS (W205)

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.064) 270/367 04/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.064) 287/390 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6644B

VEN BS-6550 for BD Ø 342 mm

VEN BS-6551

C 160 (205.044) 95/129 04/15->11/19 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31 SOL BS-6606

C 160 (205.075) 95/129 06/19->05/21 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm

SOL BS-6606

C 180 (205.040) 110/150 10/18->03/21 VEN BS-6676B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 180 (205.040, 205.140) 115/156 03/14->03/21

VEN BS-6194 ->01/18; for BD Ø 305 mm; for SA
code 700

VEN BS-6676B + sports package

VEN BS-6616 02/18->; for BD Ø 330 mm; for SA
code 700

SOL BS-6606

C 180 (205.076) 115/156 06/19->05/21 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31 SOL BS-6606

C 180 BlueTEC / d (205.036) 85/116 05/14->05/18 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31 SOL BS-6606
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C 180 d (205.000) 90/122 05/18->05/21 VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31 SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 200 (205.042) 135/184 12/13->08/18

VEN BS-6194B 02/14->; - AMG sports package; -
sports brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6616 type 205142; for BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6676B + sports package

SOL BS-6606

C 200 4-matic (205.043) 135/184 04/15->08/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 200 4-matic (205.079) 150/204 08/19->05/21

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system; - elect. susp. control

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 200 BlueTEC / d (205.037) 100/136 05/14->05/18 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31 SOL BS-6606

C 200 d (205.001) 118/160 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; nor for rim
size 16 in; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

C 200 d (205.007) 100/136 10/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 200 d (205.011) 110/150 05/18->11/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 200 EQ Boost (205.077) 135/184 04/18->06/21

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; + AMG sport
package

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.078) 135/184 04/18->05/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; + AMG sport
package

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.002,
205.004) 125/170 02/14->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B

VEN BS-6676B + sports package

SOL BS-6606

C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.003) 120/163 03/14->05/16

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d (205.014) 143/194 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm
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C 220 d 4-matic (205.005) 125/170 04/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d 4-matic (205.015) 143/194 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 250 (205.045) 155/211 03/14->05/18 VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code U29; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code U29; for SA code
P31

C 250 BlueTEC / d (205.008,
205.006) 150/204 02/14->05/18 VEN BS-6550 + sports package

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(205.009) 150/204 02/14->05/18

VEN BS-6616 - sports package

VEN BS-6550 + sports package

SOL BS-6606 + sports package; for SA code P10;
for SA code P31; for SA code U29

C 300 (205.048) 180/245 09/15->08/18

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 (205.083) 190/258 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 (205.083) 183/249 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6550 + elect. susp. control; for SA code
459

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 300 4-matic (205.084) 190/258 05/18->05/21

VEN BS-6550 + elect. susp. control; for SA code
459

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

C 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h (205.012) 170/231 05/14->05/18

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P15; not for SA code P23

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 300 d (205.018) 180/245 06/18->05/21 VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 300 d 4-matic (205.019) 180/245 06/18->05/21

VEN BS-6550 + elect. susp. control; for SA code
459

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

C 300 de (205.013) 225/306 05/19->05/21 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 e (205.053) 235/320 07/19->05/21 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312
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C 300 e 4-matic (205.054) 235/320 07/19->05/21 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 EQ Boost (205.083) 190/258 05/19->05/21

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + elect. susp. control; for SA code
459

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

C 300 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.084) 190/258 05/19->05/21

VEN BS-6550 + elect. susp. control; for SA code
459

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 350 e (205.047) 205/279 02/15->08/18 VEN BS-6550

SOL BS-6606 equipm. var. + solid disc; for BD Ø
300 mm

VEN BS-6312 equipm. var. + vented disc

VEN BS-6312B equipm. var. + vented disc

C 400 4-matic (205.066) 245/333 10/14->11/20 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 450 AMG 4-matic (205.064) 270/367 04/15->05/18 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

C-CLASS Convertible (A205)

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.464) 287/390 05/18->04/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.464) 270/367 10/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

C 180 (205.440) 115/156 06/16->08/20 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; + AMG sport
package; for BD Ø 300 mm; +
performance brakes; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; + AMG sport
package; for BD Ø 300 mm; +
performance brakes; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

C 180 (205.476) 115/156 06/19->04/23 VEN BS-6676B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

C 200 (205.442) 135/184 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; + AMG sport
package; for BD Ø 300 mm; +
performance brakes; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; + AMG sport
package; for BD Ø 300 mm; +
performance brakes; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 200 (205.480) 150/204 08/19->04/23

VEN BS-6194

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 200 4-matic (205.443) 135/184 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606

C 200 d (205.401) 118/160 07/18->11/19

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29
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C 200 EQ Boost (205.477) 135/184 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.478) 135/184 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

C 220 d (205.404) 125/170 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

C 220 d (205.414) 143/194 04/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d 4-matic (205.405) 125/170 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code U29; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code U29; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d 4-matic (205.415) 143/194 06/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 250 (205.445) 155/211 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; + AMG sport
package; for BD Ø 300 mm; for SA
code P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; + AMG sport
package; for BD Ø 300 mm; for SA
code P31; for SA code U29

C 250 d (205.408) 150/204 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

VEN BS-6312
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code U29; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B
+ sports package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code U29; for SA code
P31

C 300 (205.448) 180/245 06/16->05/18

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 equipm. var. + SA M014

VEN BS-6312B equipm. var. + SA M014

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 300 (205.483) 190/258 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system; for SA code M013

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; + sports
package; for SA code P31; for SA
code U29; for SA code M013

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 300 d (205.418) 180/245 07/18->04/23

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system
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C 300 EQ Boost (205.483) 190/258 05/19->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system; for SA code M013

VEN BS-6550 for BD Ø 342 mm; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 for BD Ø 330 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; + sports
package; for SA code U29; for SA
code M013; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

C 300 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.484) 190/258 05/19->04/23

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; + elect.
susp. control; for SA code U29; for
SA code 459

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 400 4-matic (205.466) 245/333 06/16->04/23 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C-CLASS Coupe (C204)

C 180 (204.331) 115/156 01/13->

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5853 made in CHN; - sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 180 (204.349) 115/156 06/11->

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 200 CGI (204.348) 135/184 06/11->

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 - sports package

C 220 CDI (204.302) 125/170 06/11->

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 250 (204.347) 150/204 06/11->

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785 - sports package

C 250 CDI (204.303) 150/204 06/11->

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

C 350 (204.357) 225/306 06/11->

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

C 350 4-matic (204.388) 225/306 09/13->

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C-CLASS Coupe (C205)

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.364) 270/367 04/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.364) 287/390 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6644B

VEN BS-6550 for BD Ø 342 mm

VEN BS-6551

C 180 (205.340) 115/156 10/15->08/20 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31 SOL BS-6606
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C 180 (205.340) 110/150 11/18->08/20 VEN BS-6676B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 180 (205.376) 115/156 06/19->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm

VEN BS-6676B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6606

C 200 (205.342) 135/184 10/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

C 200 4-matic (205.343) 135/184 04/16->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 200 d (205.301) 118/160 07/18->11/19

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

C 200 EQ Boost (205.377) 135/184 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

C 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.378) 135/184 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 220 d (205.304) 125/170 10/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d (205.314) 143/194 04/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d 4-matic (205.305) 125/170 04/16->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606

C 220 d 4-matic (205.315) 143/194 06/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 250 (205.345) 155/211 10/15->05/18

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

C 250 d (205.308) 150/204 10/15->05/18

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31
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C 250 d 4-matic (205.309) 150/204 04/16->05/18

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

C 300 (205.348) 180/245 10/15->12/18

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; for SA code P31

C 300 (205.383) 190/258 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system; for SA code M013

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 4-matic (205.384) 190/258 05/18->04/23

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
SA code M014; for SA code M15

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
SA code M014; for SA code M20

VEN BS-6550
+ sports package; + elect. susp.
control; for SA code 459; for SA
code M014; for SA code U29; for SA
code M20

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 d (205.318) 180/245 07/18->04/23

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

C 300 d 4-matic (205.319) 180/245 07/18->04/23 VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 300 EQ Boost (205.383) 190/258 05/19->04/23

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
SA code M013

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 300 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.384) 190/258 05/19->04/23

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; + elect.
susp. control; for SA code 459; for
SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 400 4-matic (205.366) 245/333 04/16->06/22 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203)

C 160 Kompressor (203.730) 90/122 05/02->05/08

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 180 (203.735) 95/129 03/01->05/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 180 Kompressor (203.746) 105/143 05/02->05/08

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 200 CDI (203.707) 90/122 03/03->05/08

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743) 125/170 03/03->05/08

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062
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C 200 Kompressor (203.742) 120/163 05/02->05/08

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 200 Kompressor (203.745) 120/163 03/01->05/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 220 CDI (203.706) 105/143 03/01->01/04

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 220 CDI (203.708) 110/150 02/04->05/08

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 230 (203.752) 150/204 01/05->05/08

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

C 230 Kompressor (203.740) 141/192 05/02->05/08 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 230 Kompressor (203.747) 145/197 03/01->05/02 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 30 CDI AMG (203.718) 170/231 09/02->05/08 SOL BS-5809 02/03->

C 320 (203.764) 160/218 09/02->05/08 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 350 (203.756) 200/272 01/05->05/08 SOL BS-5809

C-CLASS T-Model (S202)

C 180 T (202.078) 90/122 06/96->09/00 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 180 T (202.081) 95/129 09/00->03/01 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 200 T (202.080) 100/136 06/96->03/01 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 200 T CDI (202.194) 75/102 03/98->03/01 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 200 T D (202.180) 65/88 10/96->03/01 VEN BS-5848 ->05/00 SOL BS-5062 ->05/00

C 200 T Kompressor (202.082) 141/192 11/96->03/01

VEN BS-5289B ->10/00

VEN BS-5289 ->10/00

SOL BS-5062 ->10/00

C 200 T Kompressor (202.087) 120/163 09/00->03/01

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

C 220 T CDI (202.193) 92/125 09/97->03/01 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 220 T D (202.182) 70/95 06/96->09/98 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 220 T D (202.182) 55/75 06/96->03/01 VEN BS-5848 SOL BS-5062

C 230 T (202.083) 110/150 06/96->06/98 VEN BS-5848 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

C 230 T Kompressor (202.085) 142/193 06/97->09/00

VEN BS-5289B ->10/99

VEN BS-5289 ->10/99

SOL BS-5062 ->10/99

C 240 T (202.086) 125/170 06/97->09/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 240 T (202.088) 125/170 09/00->03/01

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062
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C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188) 110/150 06/96->03/01

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

C 280 T (202.089) 145/197 06/97->03/01

VEN BS-5289B ->10/00

VEN BS-5289 ->10/00

SOL BS-5062 ->10/00

C-CLASS T-Model (S203)

C 180 (203.235) 95/129 03/01->05/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5809

C 180 Kompressor (203.246) 105/143 05/02->08/07

VEN BS-5289B - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5289 - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 200 CDI (203.204) 85/116 03/01->08/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 200 CDI (203.204) 75/102 03/01->08/07

VEN BS-5289B ->07/03

VEN BS-5289 ->07/03

SOL BS-5809 ->07/03

C 200 CDI (203.207) 90/122 04/03->08/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.243) 125/170 07/03->08/07

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5809

C 200 Kompressor (203.242) 120/163 05/02->08/07

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5809

C 200 Kompressor (203.245) 120/163 03/01->05/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

C 220 CDI (203.206, 203.208) 105/143 03/01->08/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 220 CDI (203.208) 110/150 02/04->08/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 220 CDI (203.208) 100/136 08/06->08/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

SOL BS-5809

C 230 (203.252) 150/204 01/05->08/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 230 Kompressor (203.240) 141/192 02/04->08/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5201 ->07/05

SOL BS-5809 ->07/05

C 240 (203.261) 125/170 03/01->08/07 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809 ->07/05

C 240 4-matic (203.281) 125/170 07/02->08/07 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 270 CDI (203.216) 125/170 03/01->08/07 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809
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C 280 (203.254) 170/231 01/05->08/07

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 280 4-matic (203.292) 170/231 01/05->08/07

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

C 320 (203.264) 160/218 03/01->08/07 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

C 320 4-matic (203.284) 160/218 07/02->08/07 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C 320 CDI (203.220) 165/224 06/05->08/07 SOL BS-5809

C 350 (203.256) 200/272 01/05->08/07 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

C-CLASS T-Model (S204)

C 180 (204.231) 115/156 02/12->08/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 180 CDI (204.200) 88/120 04/10->08/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 180 CGI (204.249) 115/156 11/09->08/14

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 180 Kompressor (204.245) 115/156 01/08->08/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 180 Kompressor (204.246) 115/156 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 200 CDI (204.201) 100/136 08/10->08/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

SOL BS-5970 ch.#F484264->

C 200 CDI (204.207) 100/136 08/07->12/09

VEN BS-5639 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

SOL BS-5970 - sports package

C 200 CGI (204.248) 135/184 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 200 Kompressor (204.241) 135/184 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785
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C 220 CDI (204.202) 125/170 12/08->08/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 220 CDI (204.202) 120/163 12/08->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 220 CDI (204.208) 125/170 08/07->11/08

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.284) 125/170 02/13->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 230 (204.252) 150/204 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 250 (204.252) 150/204 02/08->12/12

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 250 CDI (204.203) 150/204 01/09->08/14

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

C 250 CDI 4-matic (204.282) 150/204 04/10->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785 + sports package

C 250 CGI (204.247) 150/204 07/09->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5625 + sports package

VEN BS-5625B + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 280 (204.254) 170/231 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

C 320 CDI (204.222) 165/224 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

C 320 CDI 4-matic (204.289) 165/224 08/07->12/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

C 350 (204.256) 200/272 08/07->08/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 CDI (204.223) 195/265 06/11->08/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

C 350 CDI (204.225) 170/231 10/09->08/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package
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C 350 CDI 4-matic (204.292) 170/231 10/09->08/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

C 350 CGI (204.257) 225/306 06/11->08/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

C-CLASS T-Model (S205)

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.264) 270/367 04/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG C 43 4-matic (205.264) 287/390 05/18->02/21

VEN BS-6550 for BD Ø 342 mm

VEN BS-6644B

VEN BS-6551

C 160 (205.244) 95/129 04/15->11/19 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

C 160 (205.275) 95/129 06/19->11/19 VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

SOL BS-6606 equipm. var. Standard brakes

C 180 (205.240) 115/156 09/14->08/20 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 180 (205.276) 115/156 06/19->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm

VEN BS-6676B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6606 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; for SA code
U29

C 180 BlueTEC / d (205.236) 85/116 09/14->05/18 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 180 d (205.200) 90/122 05/18->02/21 VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 200 (205.242) 135/184 09/14->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

C 200 4-matic (205.243) 135/184 04/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 200 BlueTEC / d (205.237) 100/136 09/14->05/18 VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31
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C 200 d (205.201) 118/160 05/18->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; nor for rim
size 16 in; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

C 200 d (205.207) 100/136 10/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B - sports package; for SA code P10;
not for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 - sports package; for SA code P10;
not for SA code P31

C 200 d (205.211) 110/150 05/18->11/18

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

VEN BS-6312B
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 300
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
U29

C 200 EQ Boost (205.277) 135/184 04/18->02/21

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code U29

C 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.278) 135/184 04/18->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.204) 125/170 09/14->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.204) 120/163 09/14->05/18

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 220 d (205.214) 143/194 04/18->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 220 d 4-matic (205.205) 125/170 04/15->05/18

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6676B + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

C 220 d 4-matic (205.215) 143/194 05/18->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B
- AMG sports package; - elect.
susp. control; - sports brake
system

VEN BS-6676B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 250 (205.245) 155/211 09/14->05/18 VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 250 BlueTEC / d (205.208) 150/204 09/14->05/18 VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31
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C 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(205.209) 150/204 10/14->05/18

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

C 300 (205.248) 180/245 09/15->05/18

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6606 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B + sports package; for SA code P31

C 300 (205.283) 190/258 05/18->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system; for SA code M013

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; + sports
package; for SA code U29; for SA
code M013; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 300 4-matic (205.284) 190/258 05/18->02/21

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; + elect.
susp. control; for SA code 459; for
SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h (205.212) 150/204 10/14->05/18

VEN BS-6616
- sports package; not for SA code
P23; not for SA code P76; not for SA
code P15

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 d (205.218) 180/245 06/18->02/21 VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

C 300 d 4-matic (205.219) 180/245 06/18->02/21

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + elect. susp. control

SOL BS-6606 for BD Ø 300 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6312B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

C 300 de (205.213) 225/306 05/19->02/21 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 300 e (205.253) 235/320 07/19->02/21 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 300 EQ Boost (205.283) 190/258 05/19->02/21

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system; for SA code M013

VEN BS-6616 for BD Ø 330 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6550 for BD Ø 342 mm; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6676B
+ AMG sport package; + sports
package; for SA code M013; for SA
code P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

C 300 EQ Boost 4-matic (205.284) 190/258 05/19->02/21

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; + sports package; + elect.
susp. control; for SA code 459; for
SA code U29

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

C 350 e (205.247) 205/279 02/15->05/18 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 400 4-matic (205.266) 245/333 10/14->02/21 VEN BS-6550

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

C 450 AMG 4-matic (205.264) 270/367 04/15->05/18 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551
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CITAN Box Body/MPV (W415)

108 CDI (415.601, 415.603) 55/75 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 ->01/13; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6265

108 CDI (415.603) 59/80 05/19->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"; for SA code RS1

VEN BS-5631B
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code R1M; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code RL4

VEN BS-5631
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code R1M; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code RL4

SOL BS-5869

DRUM BS-6265

109 CDI (415.601, 415.603, 415.605) 66/90 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-6024 ->01/13; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6265

109 CDI (415.603, 415.605) 70/95 05/19->08/21

VEN BS-5631
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code R1M; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code RL4

VEN BS-5631B
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code R1M; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code RL4

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"; for SA code RS1

SOL BS-5869

DRUM BS-6265

111 CDI (415.603, 415.605) 85/116 05/19->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"; for SA code RS1

VEN BS-5631B
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code R1M; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code RL4

VEN BS-5631
Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code R1M; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code RL4

SOL BS-5869

DRUM BS-6265

111 CDI (415.603, 415.605) 81/110 06/13->08/21

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

112 (415.603) 84/114 06/13->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

CITAN Mixto (Double Cabin) (W415)

109 CDI (415.603, 415.605) 66/90 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 ->01/13; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6265

111 CDI (415.603, 415.605) 81/110 06/13->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6265
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CITAN MPV (W415)

108 CDI (415.703) 59/80 02/19->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"; for SA code RS1

VEN BS-5631

Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code RL4; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code R1M; for SA code I6M; for
SA code I6N; for SA code I6T; for SA
code I6V

VEN BS-5631B

Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code RL4; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code R1M; for SA code I6M; for
SA code I6N; for SA code I6T; for SA
code I6V

SOL BS-5869

DRUM BS-6265

108 CDI (415.703) 55/75 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-6024 ->01/13; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

109 CDI (415.703) 70/95 02/19->08/21

VEN BS-5631B

Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code RL4; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code R1M; for SA code I6M; for
SA code I6N; for SA code I6T; for SA
code I6V

VEN BS-5631

Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code RL4; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code R1M; for SA code I6M; for
SA code I6N; for SA code I6T; for SA
code I6V

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"; for SA code RS1

SOL BS-5869

DRUM BS-6265

109 CDI (415.703) 66/90 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 ->01/13; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
02/13->

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

111 CDI (415.703) 85/116 02/19->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"; for SA code RS1

VEN BS-5631

Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code RL4; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code R1M; for SA code I6M; for
SA code I6N; for SA code I6T; for SA
code I6V

VEN BS-5631B

Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"; for
SA code RL4; for SA code RL5; for
SA code RS0; for SA code ZZ7; for
SA code R1M; for SA code I6M; for
SA code I6N; for SA code I6T; for SA
code I6V

SOL BS-5869

DRUM BS-6265

111 CDI (415.703, 415.705) 81/110 06/13->08/21

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

112 (415.703) 84/114 06/13->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6265

CLA Coupe (C117)

AMG CLA 45 4-matic (117.352) 280/381 07/15->03/19

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 660

VEN BS-6479

CLA 180 (117.342) 90/122 01/13->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6681 for SA code 4U3

SOL BS-6366 for SA code 4U3; for SA code R00

SOL BS-6559
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CLA 180 CDI / d (117.312) 80/109 10/13->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6681 for SA code 4U3

SOL BS-6559

SOL BS-6366 for SA code 4U3

CLA 200 (117.343) 115/156 01/13->03/19

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 (117.343) 110/150 07/18->03/19 SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 CDI (117.301) 100/136 06/13->08/14

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 CDI / d (117.308) 100/136 07/14->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 950;
for SA code 66O

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 66O

SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 CDI / d 4-matic (117.302) 100/136 07/14->03/19

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 66O;
for SA code 950

SOL BS-6559 ->07/14; for BD Ø 295 mm

CLA 220 4-matic (117.347) 135/184 04/16->03/19

VEN BS-6159 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; equipm. var.
RETROFIT

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

SOL BS-6559 for BD Ø 295 mm; + standard brake
system

CLA 220 CDI / d (117.303) 125/170 01/13->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; type RETROFIT;
for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 660

SOL BS-6559

CLA 220 CDI / d (117.303) 120/163 01/13->03/19

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 660

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 660;
type RETROFIT

SOL BS-6559

CLA 220 CDI / d (117.303) 130/177 09/14->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; type RETROFIT;
for SA code 660

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 66O

SOL BS-6559

CLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic (117.305) 120/163 08/14->03/19

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 66o

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
66o

CLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic (117.305) 130/177 09/14->03/19

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6165 type RETROFIT; for SA code 660

CLA 220 CDI 4-matic (117.305) 125/170 07/14->03/19

VEN BS-6165 type RETROFIT; for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6159 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 66O

SOL BS-6559 ->07/14; for BD Ø 295 mm

CLA 250 (117.344) 155/211 01/13->03/19

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

CLA 250 (117.350) 160/218 07/15->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

CLA 250 4-matic (117.346) 155/211 07/13->03/19

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 66O

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559 - sports package

CLA 250 4-matic (117.351) 160/218 07/15->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 660

VEN BS-6554 - sports package

SOL BS-6559 for BD Ø 295 mm

CLA 45 AMG 4-matic (117.352) 265/360 07/13->03/19

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 660

VEN BS-6479

669



kW/HP Type Type

CLA Shooting Brake (X117)

AMG CLA 45 4-matic (117.952) 280/381 07/15->03/19 VEN BS-6479

CLA 180 (117.942) 90/122 01/15->03/19

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; not for SA code
950

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 950

SOL BS-6559

CLA 180 d (117.912) 80/109 07/15->05/18

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 (117.943) 115/156 01/15->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 950

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; not for SA code
950

SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 CDI / d (117.908) 100/136 01/15->03/19

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 950

SOL BS-6559

CLA 200 CDI / d 4-matic (117.902) 100/136 01/15->03/19

VEN BS-6165 for SA code 950; + sports package

VEN BS-5886 not for SA code 950; - sports
package

CLA 220 4-matic (117.947) 135/184 04/16->03/19 VEN BS-6159

CLA 220 CDI / d (117.903) 130/177 01/15->03/19

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; for SA code 950

VEN BS-6159 + standard brake system

SOL BS-6559

CLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic (117.905) 130/177 01/15->03/19 VEN BS-6159 not for SA code 950; - sports
package

CLA 220 d (117.903) 125/170 07/18->03/19 VEN BS-6159 + standard brake system SOL BS-6559

CLA 220 d 4-matic (117.905) 125/170 07/18->03/19 VEN BS-6159 + standard brake system SOL BS-6559

CLA 250 (117.944) 155/211 01/15->03/19 VEN BS-6554 - sports package SOL BS-6559

CLA 250 4-matic (117.946) 155/211 01/15->03/19 VEN BS-6554 - sports package

CLA 250 4-matic (117.951) 160/218 07/15->03/19 VEN BS-6554 - sports package

CLA 45 AMG 4-matic (117.952) 265/360 01/15->07/15 VEN BS-6479

CLC-CLASS (CL203)

CLC 160 (203.731) 95/129 02/09->06/11

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

CLC 180 Kompressor (203.746) 105/143 05/08->06/11

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

CLC 200 CDI (203.707) 90/122 05/08->06/11

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

CLC 200 Kompressor (203.741) 135/184 05/08->06/11

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLC 220 CDI (203.708) 110/150 05/08->06/11

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

CLC 230 (203.752) 150/204 05/08->06/11

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLC 250 150/204 06/09->06/11 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809
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CLC 350 (203.756) 200/272 05/08->06/11 SOL BS-5809

CLK (C208)

CLK 200 (208.335) 100/136 06/97->06/02

VEN BS-5289 ch.#151908->; ->ch.#049361

VEN BS-5289B ch.#151908->; ->ch.#049361

SOL BS-5062

CLK 200 Kompressor (208.344) 120/163 06/00->06/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

CLK 200 Kompressor (208.345) 141/192 06/97->06/00

VEN BS-5289 ch.#151908->; ->ch.#049361

VEN BS-5289B ch.#151908->; ->ch.#049361

SOL BS-5062

CLK 230 Kompressor (208.347) 142/193 06/97->06/00

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

CLK 230 Kompressor (208.348) 145/197 06/00->06/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

CLK 320 (208.365) 160/218 06/97->06/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLK 430 (208.370) 205/279 07/98->06/02 SOL BS-5809 ch.#129678->; ->ch.#028295

CLK (C209)

CLK 200 CGI (209.343) 125/170 07/03->05/09 VEN BS-5201 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.341) 135/184 10/06->05/09 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.342) 120/163 09/02->05/09

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

CLK 220 CDI (209.308) 110/150 01/05->05/09

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

CLK 220 CDI (209.308) 100/136 01/05->05/09

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

CLK 240 (209.361) 125/170 06/02->05/09

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLK 270 CDI (209.316) 125/170 10/02->05/09 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

CLK 280 (209.354) 170/231 01/05->05/09

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

CLK 320 (209.365) 160/218 06/02->05/09 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

CLK 320 CDI (209.320) 165/224 01/05->05/09 SOL BS-5809

CLK 350 (209.356) 200/272 01/05->05/09 SOL BS-5809

CLK Convertible (A208)

CLK 200 (208.435) 100/136 03/98->03/02

VEN BS-5289B ->05/00

VEN BS-5289 ->05/00

SOL BS-5062 ->05/00
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CLK 200 Kompressor (208.444) 120/163 06/00->03/02 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

CLK 200 Kompressor (208.445) 141/192 03/98->06/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLK 230 Kompressor (208.447) 142/193 03/98->06/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLK 230 Kompressor (208.448) 145/197 06/00->03/02 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

CLK 320 (208.465) 160/218 03/98->03/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

CLK 430 (208.470) 205/279 09/98->03/02 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

CLK Convertible (A209)

CLK 200 CGI (209.343) 125/170 07/03->03/10 VEN BS-5201 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.441) 135/184 10/06->03/10 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

CLK 200 Kompressor (209.442) 120/163 02/03->03/10 VEN BS-5201 - sports package SOL BS-5809

CLK 240 (209.461) 125/170 02/03->03/10 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

CLK 280 (209.454) 170/231 01/05->03/10

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5201 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5809

CLK 320 (209.465) 160/218 02/03->03/10 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

CLK 320 CDI (209.420) 165/224 03/05->03/10 SOL BS-5809

CLK 350 (209.456) 200/272 01/05->03/10 SOL BS-5809

CLS (C218)

CLS 220 BlueTEC / d (218.301) 125/170 05/14->12/17 SOL BS-5598

CLS 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.397) 150/204 05/14->12/17 SOL BS-5598

CLS 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(218.303, 218.304) 150/204 04/11->12/17 SOL BS-5598

CLS 350 (218.359) 225/306 01/11->08/14 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d (218.326) 185/252 02/13->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d (218.326) 190/258 06/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.394) 185/252 02/13->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 CDI / d (218.323) 195/265 01/11->08/14 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 CDI / d 4-matic (218.393) 195/265 09/11->08/14 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 d 4-matic (218.394) 190/258 04/15->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 400 (218.361) 245/333 07/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 400 4-matic (218.367) 245/333 05/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633 08/14->

CLS 400 4-matic (218.368) 245/333 07/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633
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CLS (C219)

CLS 280 (219.354) 170/231 07/08->12/10 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

CLS 300 (219.354) 170/231 04/09->12/10 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

CLS 320 CDI (219.322) 165/224 01/05->12/10 VEN BS-5863 VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 (219.356) 200/272 10/04->12/10 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 (219.357) 215/292 04/06->12/10 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 CDI (219.322) 165/224 04/09->12/10 VEN BS-5863 VEN BS-5633

CLS 500 (219.372) 285/388 04/06->12/10 VEN BS-5635
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; Central America; countr. vers.
N.A.

VEN BS-5633 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; Central America

CLS 500 (219.375) 225/306 10/04->12/10 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

CLS (C257)

CLS 220 d (257.314) 143/194 06/18->

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

CLS 300 d (257.318) 180/245 04/18-> VEN BS-6644B for SA code U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

CLS 350 d (257.320) 210/286 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

CLS 350 d 4-matic (257.321) 183/249 12/17-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

CLS 350 EQ Boost (257.350) 220/299 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31 VEN BS-6551

CLS 350 EQ Boost 4-matic
(257.351) 220/299 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B

+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

CLS 400 d 4-matic (257.323) 243/330 06/20-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

CLS 400 d 4-matic (257.323) 250/340 12/17-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

CLS 450 EQ Boost 4-matic
(257.359) 270/367 12/17-> VEN BS-6644B

CLS Shooting Brake (X218)

CLS 220 BlueTEC / d (218.901) 125/170 05/14->12/17 SOL BS-5598

CLS 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.997) 150/204 05/14->12/17 SOL BS-5598

CLS 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(218.903, 218.904) 150/204 10/12->12/17 SOL BS-5598

CLS 350 (218.959) 225/306 10/12->08/14 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d (218.926) 190/258 05/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.994) 185/252 05/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 CDI / d (218.923) 195/265 10/12->08/14 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 CDI / d 4-matic (218.993) 195/265 10/12->08/14 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 350 d 4-matic (218.994) 190/258 04/15->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 400 (218.961) 245/333 07/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 400 (218.965) 245/333 05/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 400 4-matic (218.967) 245/333 05/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

CLS 400 4-matic (218.968) 245/333 07/14->12/17 VEN BS-6432 + sports package VEN BS-5633

COUPE (W111, W112)

250 SE (111.021) 110/150 01/65->12/67 SOL BS-5613 ->08/67

280 SE (111.024) 118/160 01/67->12/71 SOL BS-5613 ->08/70
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280 SE 3.5 (111.026) 147/200 01/69->12/71 SOL BS-5613 ->08/71

E-CLASS (W124)

E 200 (124.019) 100/136 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

E 200 D (124.120) 55/75 06/93->06/95 SOL BS-5026

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

E 220 (124.022) 110/150 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5060

SOL BS-5020

E 250 D (124.126, 124.129) 83/113 07/93->06/95 SOL BS-5026 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

E 250 Turbo-D (124.128) 93/126 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

E 280 (124.028) 145/197 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

E 280 (124.029) 142/193 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

E 300 4-matic (124.230) 132/180 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

E 300 D (124.131) 100/136 07/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

E 300 Turbo-D (124.133) 108/147 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) 108/147 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-5022 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 - ASR; - ETS

E 320 (124.032) 162/220 06/93->06/95 VEN BS-6213

E-CLASS (W210)

E 200 (210.035) 100/136 06/95->08/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 200 CDI (210.007) 75/102 06/98->03/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 200 CDI (210.007) 85/116 07/99->03/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 200 D (210.003) 65/88 01/96->03/02

VEN BS-5289 ->07/00

VEN BS-5289B ->07/00

SOL BS-5062 ->07/00

E 200 Kompressor (210.045) 137/186 06/97->03/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809
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E 200 Kompressor (210.048) 120/163 08/00->03/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

E 220 CDI (210.006) 92/125 06/98->07/99

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 220 CDI (210.006) 105/143 07/99->03/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

E 220 D 55/75 05/96->03/02

VEN BS-5289 ->05/98

VEN BS-5289B ->05/98

SOL BS-5062 ->05/98

E 220 D (210.004) 70/95 06/95->07/99

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 230 (210.037) 110/150 06/95->06/97

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 240 (210.061) 125/170 06/97->08/00

VEN BS-5289 - EDS

VEN BS-5289B - EDS

VEN BS-5201 for vehicles with EDS

SOL BS-5809 for vehicles with EDS

SOL BS-5062 - EDS

E 240 (210.062) 125/170 08/00->03/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

E 250 D (210.010) 83/113 06/95->07/99

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

E 250 Turbo-D (210.015) 110/150 06/97->07/99

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

E 270 CDI (210.016) 125/170 07/99->03/02 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

E 280 (210.053) 142/193 01/96->06/97 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

E 280 (210.063) 150/204 12/96->03/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201 04/97->

SOL BS-5809

E 280 4-matic (210.081) 150/204 12/96->03/02

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201 04/97->

SOL BS-5809 04/97->

E 290 Turbo-D (210.017) 95/129 03/96->07/99

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

E 300 D (210.020) 100/136 06/95->06/97

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

E 300 Turbo-D (210.025) 130/177 12/96->07/99

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

E 320 (210.055) 162/220 06/95->06/97 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809
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E 320 (210.065) 165/224 06/97->03/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

E 320 4-matic (210.082) 165/224 06/97->03/02

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201

SOL BS-5809

E 320 CDI (210.026) 145/197 07/99->03/02 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5809

E 420 (210.072) 205/279 01/96->06/97 SOL BS-5809

E 430 (210.070) 205/279 06/97->03/02 SOL BS-5809

E 430 4-matic (210.083) 205/279 05/99->03/02 SOL BS-5809

E-CLASS (W211)

E 200 CDI (211.004) 75/102 07/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 200 CDI (211.004) 90/122 07/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 200 CDI (211.007) 100/136 04/06->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 200 Kompressor (211.041) 135/184 04/06->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 200 Kompressor (211.042) 120/163 11/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 200 NGT (211.042) 120/163 03/04->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 220 CDI 120/163 03/03->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 220 CDI (211.006) 110/150 03/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 220 CDI (211.006) 100/136 03/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598
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E 220 CDI (211.008) 125/170 04/06->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 230 (211.052) 150/204 09/07->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 240 (211.061) 130/177 03/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633

E 240 4-matic (211.080) 130/177 03/03->12/08 SOL BS-5598

E 270 CDI (211.016) 130/177 03/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633

E 280 (211.054) 170/231 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

SOL BS-5598 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

E 280 4-matic (211.092) 170/231 01/06->12/08

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 280 CDI (211.020) 140/190 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 280 CDI (211.023) 130/177 05/04->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5633

SOL BS-5598 countr. vers. USA

E 280 CDI 4-matic (211.084) 140/190 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5633 06/06->

SOL BS-5598 ->06/06

E 300 BlueTEC (211.024) 155/211 09/07->12/08

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5633

E 320 (211.065) 165/224 03/02->12/08

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5863 ->09/03

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633

E 320 4-matic (211.082) 165/224 03/03->12/08

SOL BS-5598 01/04->

VEN BS-5633 ->01/04

E 320 CDI (211.022) 165/224 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5633
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E 320 CDI (211.026) 150/204 11/02->12/08

VEN BS-5792 09/03->

VEN BS-5792B 09/03->

VEN BS-5863 ->09/03

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633

E 320 CDI 4-matic (211.089) 165/224 03/05->12/08 VEN BS-5633

E 350 (211.056) 200/272 03/05->12/08

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633

E 350 4-matic (211.087) 200/272 03/05->12/08 VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 350 CGI (211.057) 215/292 09/07->12/08

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

SOL BS-5598 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

E 400 CDI (211.028) 191/260 02/03->12/08 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

E 420 CDI (211.029) 231/314 01/06->12/08 SOL BS-5620 + sports package

E 500 (211.070) 225/306 03/02->12/08

VEN BS-5863 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

SOL BS-5598 countr. vers. USA

E 500 (211.072) 285/388 04/06->12/08

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5635 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-6678B
+ sports package; countr. vers.
AUS; countr. vers. JPN; countr.
vers. USA

VEN BS-5633 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

E 500 4-matic (211.083) 225/306 10/03->12/08 VEN BS-6234 VEN BS-5633

E 500 4-matic (211.090) 285/388 04/06->12/08 VEN BS-6234 VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 55 AMG Kompressor (211.076) 350/476 10/02->12/08 VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E-CLASS (W212)

E 200 (212.034) 135/184 01/13->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5598 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5633 for armoured vc

E 200 CDI / BlueTEC (212.005,
212.006) 100/136 01/09->12/15

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5598

E 200 CGI (212.048, 212.148) 135/184 08/09->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5598 type 212048

VEN BS-5633 type 212148

E 200 NGT (212.035) 115/156 07/13->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5633 for armoured vc; for SA code Z04

SOL BS-5598 not for armoured vc

E 200 NGT (212.041) 120/163 03/11->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598 - sports package
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E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic (212.011) 125/170 01/15->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code 950;
for SA code P96

SOL BS-5598

E 220 CDI 120/163 01/09->12/15

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 220 CDI / BlueTEC (212.001,
212.002) 125/170 01/09->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5598

E 250 (212.036) 155/211 01/13->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5598 not for armoured vc

VEN BS-5633 for armoured vc

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (212.003,
212.004) 150/204 01/09->12/16

VEN BS-5853 for SA code 1U9

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5598 04/09->; ch.#007599->

VEN BS-5633 ->03/09; ->ch.#007598

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.082, 212.097) 150/204 01/11->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + incr. axle load; + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5853 - incr. axle load; + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598 - sports package

E 250 CGI (212.047, 212.147) 150/204 01/09->12/15

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 for SA code Z04

E 300 (212.054) 170/231 01/09->12/13

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 (212.055) 185/252 07/11->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 4-matic (212.080) 185/252 07/11->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 CDI (212.020) 150/204 12/09->12/10

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 CDI / BlueTEC (212.020,
212.021, 212.027) 170/231 03/11->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 Hybrid / BlueTEC Hybrid
(212.098) 150/204 12/11->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 (212.056) 200/272 01/09->12/13

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 (212.059) 225/306 09/11->12/15

VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 4-matic (212.087) 200/272 01/09->08/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5633

E 350 4-matic (212.088) 225/306 09/11->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 for SA code 73O; for SA code 950

VEN BS-5633
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E 350 BlueTEC 185/252 01/13->12/15

VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96

VEN BS-5638

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC (212.024) 155/211 01/09->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC (212.026) 190/258 05/14->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (212.094) 185/252 01/13->12/15

VEN BS-5638

VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code 66O

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (212.094) 190/258 05/14->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI (212.023) 195/265 03/11->12/15

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI (212.025) 170/231 01/09->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.089) 170/231 09/09->08/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.093) 195/265 03/11->12/15

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CGI (212.057) 215/292 01/09->08/11

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 400 (212.061) 245/333 07/14->12/15 VEN BS-5633

E 400 (212.065) 245/333 01/13->12/16 VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96 VEN BS-5633

E 400 4-matic (212.067) 245/333 01/13->12/16 VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96 VEN BS-5633

E 400 4-matic (212.099) 245/333 07/14->12/15 VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code
950+730 VEN BS-5633

E-CLASS (W213)

AMG E 43 4-matic (213.064) 295/401 07/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B

E 200 (213.042) 135/184 01/16->05/19

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616
for BD Ø 330 mm; for SA code 088;
not for SA code P31; not for SA
code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 (213.080) 145/197 10/18->10/23

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for BD Ø 342
mm

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 4-matic (213.043) 135/184 07/16->06/19

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 d (213.012) 118/160 11/18->08/23

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312
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E 200 d (213.013) 110/150 07/16->06/20

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; for SA code 088

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 EQ Boost (213.080) 145/197 06/19->10/23 VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (213.087) 145/197 06/19->10/23 VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 220 d (213.004) 143/194 01/16->10/23

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Option 088; for BD Ø
330 mm

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 220 d 4-matic (213.005) 143/194 10/16->10/23

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 250 (213.045) 155/211 07/16->10/23

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 300 (213.048) 180/245 07/16->06/20

VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 342
mm; for SA code 158; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 (213.048, 213.083) 190/258 02/19->10/23

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code 158;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6644B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 300 de (213.016) 225/306 10/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

E 300 de 4-matic (213.011) 225/306 06/20->08/23 VEN BS-6644B + sports package VEN BS-6551

E 300 e (213.053) 235/320 11/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

E 300 e 4-matic (213.054) 235/320 07/20->10/23 VEN BS-6551

E 300 EQ Boost (213.083) 190/258 06/19->10/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

E 350 d (213.022) 210/286 08/18->06/20 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 350 d (213.033) 190/258 01/16->05/18

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 342
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
158

VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6551

E 350 d 4-matic (213.034) 190/258 06/17->05/18

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 342
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
158

VEN BS-6644B

VEN BS-6551

E 350 e (213.050) 210/286 07/16->06/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

E 350 e (213.050) 235/320 09/16->06/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

E 350 EQ Boost (213.085) 220/299 08/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

E 400 4-matic (213.066) 245/333 06/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B

E 400 4-matic (213.071) 245/333 07/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B

E 400 d (213.020) 250/340 12/18->06/20 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm
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E 400 d 4-matic (213.023) 250/340 04/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 400 d 4-matic (213.023) 243/330 06/20->10/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 450 4-matic (213.068) 270/367 08/18->06/20 VEN BS-6644B

E-CLASS All-Terrain (S213)

E 200 EQ Boost (213.279) 145/197 08/20->08/23 VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 220 d 4-matic (213.217) 143/194 01/17->10/23

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 350 d 4-matic (213.237) 190/258 06/17->05/18

VEN BS-6644B

VEN BS-6550 for BD Ø 342 mm; for SA code P31;
for SA code 158

VEN BS-6551

E 400 d 4-matic (213.227) 243/330 07/20->10/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 400 d 4-matic (213.227) 250/340 08/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 450 EQ Boost (213.260) 270/367 08/20->08/23 VEN BS-6644B

E-CLASS Convertible (A124)

E 200 (124.060) 100/136 06/93->03/98 VEN BS-5022 ->07/96

E 220 (124.062) 110/150 06/93->03/98 VEN BS-5022 ->07/96

E 320 (124.066) 162/220 06/93->03/98 VEN BS-6213 ->07/96 SOL BS-5062

E 36 AMG (124.066) 200/272 05/94->03/98 VEN BS-6213 ->07/96

E-CLASS Convertible (A207)

E 200 (207.434) 135/184 03/13->12/16

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 200 CGI (207.448) 135/184 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 220 CDI / BlueTEC / d (207.402,
207.401) 125/170 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 250 (207.436) 155/211 06/13->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d (207.403,
207.404) 150/204 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 250 CGI (207.447) 150/204 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 300 (207.455) 185/252 04/11->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E 320 (207.462) 200/272 07/14->12/16 VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code 950;
for SA code P96

E 350 (207.456) 200/272 03/10->12/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E 350 (207.459) 225/306 04/11->12/14

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package
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E 350 BlueTEC (207.426) 185/252 06/13->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

E 350 BlueTEC/ d (207.426) 190/258 05/14->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E 350 CDI (207.422) 170/231 01/10->12/11

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

E 350 CDI (207.423) 195/265 04/11->12/13

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

E 350 CGI (207.457) 215/292 01/10->12/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E-CLASS Convertible (A238)

E 200 (238.442) 135/184 06/17->

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; not for SA
code 088; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6616 for SA code 088

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 4-matic (238.443) 135/184 10/17->

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 EQ Boost (238.480) 145/197 06/19->

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (238.487) 145/197 06/19->

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 220 d (238.414) 143/194 06/17->

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; not for SA
code 088; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 220 d 4-matic (238.415) 143/194 10/17->

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 (238.448) 180/245 06/17-> VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 300 (238.483) 190/258 03/19->

VEN BS-6644B
equipm. var. Standard brakes; +
AMG sport package; for SA code
801; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 d (238.418) 180/245 05/18->

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 EQ Boost (238.483) 190/258 06/19-> VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

E 350 d (238.420) 210/286 11/18-> VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

E 350 d 4-matic (238.434) 190/258 06/17-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 400 4-matic (238.466) 245/333 06/17-> VEN BS-6644B
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E 400 d 4-matic (238.423) 243/330 07/20-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 400 d 4-matic (238.423) 250/340 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 450 4-matic (238.468) 270/367 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B

E 450 EQ Boost 4-matic (238.459) 270/367 07/20-> VEN BS-6644B for BD Ø 360 mm

E-CLASS Coupe (C124)

E 200 (124.040) 100/136 06/93->06/97 VEN BS-5022 ->07/96; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->07/96; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->07/96; - ASR; - ETS

E 220 (124.042) 110/150 06/93->06/97 SOL BS-5026 ->07/96; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5060 ->07/96; - ASR; - ETS

SOL BS-5020 ->07/96; - ASR; - ETS

E 320 (124.052) 162/220 06/93->06/97 VEN BS-6213 ->07/96; fully AT

E 36 AMG (124.052) 200/272 05/94->06/97 VEN BS-6213 ->07/96

E-CLASS Coupe (C207)

E 200 (207.334) 135/184 06/13->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5853

SOL BS-5785

E 200 CGI (207.348) 135/184 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5785

E 220 CDI (207.302) 120/163 02/10->12/14

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 220 CDI / d (207.302, 207.301) 125/170 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 250 (207.336) 155/211 06/13->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d (207.303,
207.304) 150/204 01/09->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

SOL BS-5785

E 250 CGI (207.347) 150/204 01/09->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5785

E 300 (207.355) 185/252 04/11->06/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

E 320 (207.362) 200/272 07/14->12/16 VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code 950;
for SA code P96

E 350 (207.356) 200/272 01/10->12/11

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

E 350 (207.359) 225/306 04/11->12/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E 350 4-matic (207.388) 225/306 02/13->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E 350 BlueTEC (207.326) 185/252 06/13->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package
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E 350 BlueTEC / d (207.326) 190/258 05/14->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

E 350 CDI (207.322) 170/231 01/09->06/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

E 350 CDI (207.323) 195/265 06/11->06/13

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

E 350 CGI (207.357) 215/292 01/09->12/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

E-CLASS Coupe (C238)

E 200 (238.342) 135/184 12/16->

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; not for SA
code 088; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6616 for BD Ø 330 mm; for SA code 088

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 4-matic (238.343) 135/184 06/17->

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 EQ Boost (238.380) 145/197 06/19->

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (238.387) 145/197 06/19->

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 220 d (238.314) 143/194 12/16->

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; not for SA
code 088; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6194 for BD Ø 305 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 220 d 4-matic (238.315) 143/194 03/17->

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 (238.348) 180/245 12/16-> VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 (238.383) 190/258 08/18->

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6644B
equipm. var. Standard brakes; +
AMG sport package; for SA code
801; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6551

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

E 300 d (238.318) 180/245 05/18->

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

E 300 EQ Boost (238.383) 190/258 06/19-> VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

E 350 d (238.320) 210/286 11/18-> VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

E 350 d 4-matic (238.334) 190/258 06/17-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 400 4-matic (238.366) 245/333 12/16-> VEN BS-6644B

E 400 d 4-matic (238.323) 243/330 07/20-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551
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E 400 d 4-matic (238.323) 250/340 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 450 4-matic (238.368, 238.359) 270/367 08/18-> VEN BS-6644B

E 450 EQ Boost 4-matic (238.359) 270/367 07/20-> VEN BS-6644B for BD Ø 360 mm

E-CLASS Platform/Chassis (VF211)

E 220 CDI (211.606) 110/150 10/03->07/06 VEN BS-5633

E 220 CDI (211.608) 125/170 04/06->07/09 VEN BS-5633

E 270 CDI (211.616) 130/177 10/03->07/05 VEN BS-5863 VEN BS-5633

E-CLASS T-Model (S124)

E 200 T (124.079) 100/136 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 ->01/96 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 220 T (124.082) 110/150 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 ->01/96 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 250 TD (124.186) 83/113 06/93->06/96 SOL BS-5026

SOL BS-5020

SOL BS-5062

SOL BS-5060

E 250 Turbo D 93/126 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 ->01/96 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 280 T (124.088) 145/197 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 ->01/96 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 280 T (124.088) 142/193 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 ->01/96 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 300 T 4-matic (124.290) 132/180 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 300 T Turbo-D (124.193) 108/147 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5062 07/95->

E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic (124.393) 108/147 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 300 TD (124.191) 100/136 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-5022 ->01/96 SOL BS-5062 07/95->; ->01/96

E 320 T (124.092) 162/220 06/93->06/96 VEN BS-6213 ch.#F242722->

E 36 T AMG (124.092) 200/272 05/94->06/96 VEN BS-6213 ->01/96 SOL BS-5809 ->01/96

E-CLASS T-Model (S210)

E 200 T (210.235) 100/136 06/96->08/00

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) 137/186 06/97->03/03

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201 11/97->; ->07/00

E 200 T Kompressor (210.248) 120/163 08/00->03/03

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

E 220 T CDI (210.206) 92/125 06/98->07/99

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

E 220 T CDI (210.206) 105/143 07/99->03/03

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

E 230 T (210.237) 110/150 06/96->06/97

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

E 240 T (210.261) 125/170 06/97->03/03

VEN BS-5289B 10/97->; - EDS

VEN BS-5289 10/97->; - EDS

VEN BS-5201 10/97->; for vehicles with EDS
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E 240 T (210.262) 125/170 08/00->03/03

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

E 250 T D (210.210) 83/113 06/96->07/99

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215) 110/150 06/97->07/99

VEN BS-5289B 11/97->; + ABS

VEN BS-5289 11/97->; + ABS

SOL BS-5062 11/97->

E 270 T CDI (210.216) 125/170 07/99->03/03 VEN BS-5201

E 280 T (210.263) 150/204 12/96->03/03

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201 11/97->

E 280 T 4-matic (210.281) 150/204 12/96->03/03

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201 11/97->

E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217) 95/129 06/96->07/99

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

E 300 T Turbo-D (210.225) 130/177 12/96->07/99

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5201 11/97->

E 320 T (210.265) 165/224 12/96->03/03

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201 04/97->

E 320 T 4-matic (210.282) 165/224 12/96->03/03

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5201 04/97->

E 320 T CDI (210.226) 145/197 07/99->03/03 VEN BS-5201

E-CLASS T-Model (S211)

350 CGI (211.257) 215/292 05/06->07/09

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 200 CDI (211.207) 100/136 04/06->07/09

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 200 Kompressor (211.241) 135/184 04/06->07/09

VEN BS-5792 - sports package

VEN BS-5792B - sports package

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package
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E 200 T Kompressor (211.242) 120/163 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 220 CDI (211.206) 100/136 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 220 T CDI 120/163 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 220 T CDI (211.206) 110/150 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5635 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 220 T CDI (211.208) 125/170 04/06->07/09

VEN BS-5635 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633 + sports package

E 230 T (211.252) 150/204 05/07->07/09

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 240 T (211.261) 130/177 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

SOL BS-5598

VEN BS-5633

E 240 T 4-matic (211.280) 130/177 07/03->07/09 SOL BS-5598

E 270 T CDI (211.216) 130/177 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-5633

E 280 T (211.254) 170/231 03/05->07/09

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-5863

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 280 T 4-matic (211.292) 170/231 03/05->07/09 VEN BS-5633

E 280 T CDI (211.220) 140/190 03/05->07/09

VEN BS-5792B

VEN BS-5792

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 280 T CDI (211.223) 130/177 05/04->07/09

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863

VEN BS-5633

E 280 T CDI 4-matic (211.284) 140/190 03/05->07/09 VEN BS-5633
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E 320 T (211.265) 165/224 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863

VEN BS-5633

E 320 T 4-matic (211.282) 165/224 07/03->07/09 VEN BS-5633

E 320 T CDI (211.222) 165/224 03/05->07/09

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 320 T CDI (211.226) 150/204 03/03->07/09

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-5863

VEN BS-5633

E 320 T CDI 4-matic (211.289) 165/224 03/05->07/09 VEN BS-5633

E 350 T (211.256) 200/272 03/05->07/09

VEN BS-5863 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-5792B countr. vers. USA; 08/05->

VEN BS-5792 countr. vers. USA; 08/05->

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 T 4-matic (211.287) 200/272 03/05->07/09 VEN BS-5633

E 500 T (211.270) 225/306 10/03->07/09

VEN BS-5635

VEN BS-5863 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-6678B + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 500 T (211.272) 285/388 04/06->07/09

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5635 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-6678B + sports package; countr. vers.
AUS; countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5633 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; countr. vers. USA

E 500 T 4-matic (211.283) 225/306 10/03->07/09 VEN BS-6234 VEN BS-5633

E 500 T 4-matic (211.290) 285/388 04/06->07/09 VEN BS-6234 VEN BS-5633

E-CLASS T-Model (S212)

E 200 (212.234) 135/184 11/12->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5853 - sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 200 CDI / BlueTEC (212.205,
212.206) 100/136 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5638
for driving school cars; for
ambulances; for police vc; for taxis;
for SA code 978

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.; not for SA code 950;
not for SA code P96

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.; not for SA code 950;
not for SA code P96

SOL BS-5598

E 200 CGI (212.248) 135/184 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5598

E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic (212.211) 125/170 12/14->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code
950/P96

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

SOL BS-5598 not for spec.-purp. vc

689



kW/HP Type Type

E 220 CDI / BlueTEC (212.202,
212.201) 125/170 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5853 - sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 for SA code 978

SOL BS-5598

E 250 (212.236) 155/211 11/12->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5598

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (212.203,
212.204) 150/204 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5598

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.282, 212.297) 150/204 07/10->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

SOL BS-5598 not for extend. base

E 250 CGI (212.247) 150/204 11/09->12/13

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5598

E 300 (212.254) 170/231 11/09->12/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code 950;
for SA code 951; for SA code P96

VEN BS-5633

E 300 (212.255) 185/252 07/11->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis

E 300 4-matic (212.280) 185/252 07/11->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 CDI (212.220) 150/204 12/09->12/10

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 CDI / BlueTEC (212.227,
212.221) 170/231 11/09->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 300 Hybrid / BlueTEC Hybrid
(212.298) 150/204 12/11->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 (212.256) 200/272 08/09->12/11

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 (212.259) 225/306 09/11->12/14

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96

VEN BS-5633

E 350 4-matic (212.287) 200/272 11/09->12/11

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 4-matic (212.288) 225/306 09/11->12/16

VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC 185/252 11/12->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package; type RETROFIT

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC (212.224) 155/211 11/09->12/13

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 BlueTEC (212.226) 190/258 07/14->12/16

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis
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E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (212.294) 190/258 07/14->12/16

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis

E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (212.294) 185/252 11/12->12/16

VEN BS-5638

VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code 66O;
type RETROFIT

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI (212.223) 195/265 07/11->12/13

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI (212.225) 170/231 11/09->12/11

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.289) 170/231 11/09->12/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.293) 195/265 07/11->12/13

VEN BS-5879 + sports package

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5633

E 350 CGI (212.257) 215/292 11/09->12/11

VEN BS-5638 - sports package

VEN BS-5879 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5633

E 400 (212.261) 245/333 07/14->12/16 VEN BS-5633
not for ambulances; not for driving
school cars; not for police vc; not
for taxis; not for SA code 978

E 400 (212.265) 245/333 01/13->12/16 VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96 VEN BS-5633

E 400 4-matic (212.267) 245/333 01/13->12/16 VEN BS-5879 for SA code 950; for SA code P96 VEN BS-5633

E 400 4-matic (212.299) 245/333 07/14->12/16 VEN BS-5879 + sports package; for SA code
950+73O VEN BS-5633 - sports package; not for SA code

978

E-CLASS T-Model (S213)

AMG E 43 4-matic (213.264) 295/401 10/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B

E 200 (213.242) 135/184 07/16->06/20

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 4-matic (213.243) 135/184 01/17->06/19

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 d (213.212) 118/160 11/18->08/23

VEN BS-6194 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 d (213.213) 110/150 10/16->06/19

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; - sports
brake system

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6616 rim size 18 in; for SA code 088

VEN BS-6550 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 200 EQ Boost (213.280) 145/197 06/19->10/23 VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic (213.287) 145/197 06/19->10/23 VEN BS-6616 equipm. var. Standard brakes

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312
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E 220 d (213.204) 143/194 07/16->10/23

VEN BS-6194 - sports package; not for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6194B - AMG sports package; not for SA
code 088; - sports brake system

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6616 - sports package; for SA code 088

VEN BS-6312B

VEN BS-6312

E 220 d 4-matic (213.205) 143/194 01/17->10/23

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 250 (213.245) 155/211 07/16->11/18

VEN BS-6616

VEN BS-6550 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6312

VEN BS-6312B

E 300 de (213.216) 225/306 10/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B

E 300 de 4-matic (213.211) 225/306 08/20->08/23 VEN BS-6644B

E 300 e (213.253) 235/320 06/20->08/23 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

E 300 EQ Boost (213.283) 190/258 06/19->10/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6312 for BD Ø 300 mm

VEN BS-6312B for BD Ø 300 mm

E 350 d (213.222) 210/286 08/18->06/20 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 350 d (213.233) 190/258 10/16->05/18

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 342
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
158

VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code U29;
for SA code P31

VEN BS-6551

E 350 d 4-matic (213.234) 190/258 06/17->05/18

VEN BS-6550
+ AMG sport package; for BD Ø 342
mm; for SA code P31; for SA code
158

VEN BS-6644B

VEN BS-6551

E 400 4-matic (213.271) 245/333 10/16->05/18 VEN BS-6644B

E 400 d (213.220) 250/340 02/19->06/20 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

E 400 d 4-matic (213.223) 250/340 04/18->10/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 400 d 4-matic (213.223) 243/330 07/20->10/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

E 450 4-matic (213.268) 270/367 08/18->06/20 VEN BS-6644B

E 450 EQ Boost (213.259) 270/367 08/20->08/23 VEN BS-6644B

EQC (N293)

EQC 400 4-matic (293.890) 300/408 05/19->07/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

EQV (W447)

EQV 300 (447.813, 447.815) 150/204 06/20-> SOL BS-6352

G-CLASS (W460)

230 G (460,2) 75/102 02/80->07/87 DRUM BS-5520

230 G (460,2) 66/90 03/79->07/93 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/89

230 GE (460,2) 92/125 04/82->08/92 DRUM BS-5520

230 GE (460,2) 90/122 05/87->08/92 DRUM BS-5520

240 GD (460,3) 53/72 03/79->08/87 DRUM BS-5520

250 GD (460,3) 62/84 10/87->12/92 DRUM BS-5520

250 GD (460,3) 68/92 12/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5520

280 GE (460,2) 110/150 08/84->08/89 DRUM BS-5520

280 GE (460,2) 115/156 11/79->08/89 DRUM BS-5520 ->07/84
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300 GD (460,3) 65/88 12/79->12/91 DRUM BS-5520

G-CLASS (W461)

230 GE (461) 92/125 06/93->07/00 DRUM BS-5520

230 GE (461.238, 461.239) 90/122 09/89->07/96 DRUM BS-5520

250 GD (461) 68/92 02/90->05/93 DRUM BS-5520

290 GD/G 290 D (461.337, 461.338) 70/95 06/93->07/00 DRUM BS-5520

G 270 CDI 115/156 01/03->12/06 DRUM BS-5550
for SA code 404; for SA code 405;
for SA code 436; for SA code 438;
for SA code 439; for SA code 741

G 280 CDI (461.304, 461.334,
461.339, 461.344, 461.390) 135/184 04/09-> VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 290 TD (461.335, 461.336) 88/120 07/97->07/01

SOL BS-5054B
type 461326; type 461335; axle
#XX849->; ->axle #XX848; axle
#742600; axle #742607; axle
#741125

SOL BS-5054
type 461326; type 461335; axle
#XX849->; ->axle #XX848; axle
#742600; axle #742607; axle
#741125

DRUM BS-5520

G 300 CDI (461.333) 135/184 04/10->07/23 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401977; for SA code
50401996

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G-CLASS (W463)

230 GE (463.224, 463.225) 93/126 06/90->06/93 DRUM BS-5520

250 GD (463.324, 463.325) 69/94 06/90->10/92 DRUM BS-5520

300 GD (463.327, 463.328) 83/113 09/89->08/93

SOL BS-5054 05/93->

SOL BS-5054B 05/93->

DRUM BS-5520

300 GE (463.227, 463.228) 128/174 06/90->08/97 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/93

300 GE (463.227, 463.228) 125/170 09/89->08/93

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

DRUM BS-5520

350 Turbo GD (463.320, 463.321) 100/136 09/91->08/96 DRUM BS-5520 ->06/93

AMG G 63 (463.272) 420/571 06/15->03/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

AMG G 65 (463.274, 463.275) 463/630 06/15->04/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

G 270 CDI (463.322, 463.323) 115/156 10/01->07/03

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 300 TD (463.330, 463.331) 130/177 08/96->07/00 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

DRUM BS-5520 - ABS

G 320 (463.230, 463.231) 155/211 09/94->12/97 VEN BS-5614 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/97

G 320 (463.232, 463.233, 463.244,
463.245) 158/215 07/97->08/04 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 320 CDI (463.343) 165/224 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054
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G 350 CDI (463.306, 463.340,
463.341, 463.346) 165/224 06/09->12/11 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

G 350 CDI (463.346) 155/211 07/11->08/15 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 350 d (463.348) 180/245 06/15->04/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 36 AMG (463.230) 200/272 01/95->07/98 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

DRUM BS-5520

G 400 CDI (463.332, 463.333) 184/250 12/00->07/06 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 500 (463.222, 463.236, 463.237,
463.242) 285/388 05/08->08/15 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 500 (463.234, 463.239) 310/422 06/15->04/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 500 (463.247, 463.248, 463.249,
463.240, 463.241,... 218/296 04/98->12/15 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054 09/99->

SOL BS-5054B 09/99->

G 55 AMG (463.243, 463.246) 260/354 04/99->07/08 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054 09/99->

SOL BS-5054B 09/99->

G 55 AMG (463.270, 463.271) 350/476 06/04->07/06 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 55 AMG (463.270, 463.271) 368/500 08/06->12/12 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 55 AMG (463.270, 463.271) 373/507 08/08->06/12 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 55 AMG (463.270, 463.271) 350/476 09/04->12/11 VEN BS-5614

G 63 AMG (463.273) 400/544 05/12->03/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 63 AMG 6x6 400/544 12/14->03/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

G 65 AMG 450/612 05/12->04/18 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463)

230 GE (463.204) 93/126 06/90->02/93 DRUM BS-5520

300 GD (463.307) 83/113 09/89->08/93

SOL BS-5054 05/93->

SOL BS-5054B 05/93->

DRUM BS-5520

300 GE (463.207) 125/170 09/89->09/97 DRUM BS-5520 ->06/93

320 GE (463.208) 155/211 09/94->11/97 VEN BS-5614 DRUM BS-5520

350 G Turbo-D (463.300) 100/136 09/91->09/97 DRUM BS-5520
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G 300 TD (463.308) 130/177 09/96->07/00

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

DRUM BS-5520 - ABS

G 320 (463.209, 463.250) 158/215 11/97->08/04 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 320 CDI (463.303) 165/224 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 350 CDI 155/211 07/11->12/15 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 350 CDI (463.306) 165/224 06/09->12/11 VEN BS-5614 for SA code 50401976

G 400 CDI (463.309) 184/250 12/00->07/06 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

G 500 (463) 218/296 04/98->12/15 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

G 500 (463.202) 285/388 12/09->08/14 VEN BS-5614

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

GLA-CLASS (X156)

AMG GLA 45 4-matic (156.952) 280/381 07/15->06/19 VEN BS-6479

GLA 180 (156.942) 90/122 02/15->12/19

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; not for CHN

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; not for CHN

SOL BS-6559

GLA 180 CDI / d (156.912) 80/109 07/14->05/18

VEN BS-5886 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + sports package

SOL BS-6559

GLA 200 (156.943) 110/150 07/18->12/19 SOL BS-6559

GLA 200 (156.943) 115/156 12/13->12/19

VEN BS-5886 - sports package; not for CHN

VEN BS-6165 + sports package; not for CHN

SOL BS-6559

GLA 200 CDI / d (156.908) 100/136 12/13->12/19

VEN BS-6165 + AMG sport package

VEN BS-6159 - sports package

SOL BS-6559

GLA 200 CDI 4-matic (156.902) 100/136 12/13->05/19

VEN BS-6159 - sports package

VEN BS-6165 + AMG sport package

SOL BS-6559

GLA 220 CDI (156.903) 125/170 12/13->05/19 VEN BS-6159 - sports package SOL BS-6559

GLA 220 CDI 4-matic (156.905) 125/170 12/13->12/19 VEN BS-6159 - sports package SOL BS-6559

GLA 220 d (156.903) 130/177 07/15->05/19 VEN BS-6159 - sports package SOL BS-6559

GLA 220 d 4-matic (156.905) 130/177 07/15->12/19 VEN BS-6159 - sports package SOL BS-6559

GLA 250 (156.944) 155/211 12/13->12/19 VEN BS-6554 - sports package SOL BS-6559

GLA 250 4-matic (156.946) 155/211 12/13->12/19 VEN BS-6554 - sports package SOL BS-6559 equipm. var. + solid disc

GLA 250 Flex (156.944) 155/211 01/15->12/19 VEN BS-6554 for BD Ø 320 mm SOL BS-6559

GLA 45 AMG 4-matic (156.952) 265/360 05/14->06/19 VEN BS-6479

695



kW/HP Type Type

GLC (X253)

200 d (253.913) 120/163 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

200 d 4-matic (253.916) 120/163 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

200 EQ Boost (253.980) 145/197 04/19->06/22

VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6616 for BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6551

200 EQ Boost 4-matic (253.981) 145/197 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

220 d (253.914) 143/194 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

220 d 4-matic (253.905, 253.903) 125/170 06/15->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

220 d 4-matic (253.915) 143/194 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

250 4-matic (253.946) 155/211 06/15->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + AMG sport package; for SA code
U29; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

250 d 4-matic (253.909) 150/204 06/15->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31; for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

300 4-matic (253.949) 180/245 07/15->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

300 d 4-matic (253.919) 180/245 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

300 de 4-matic (253.911) 225/306 05/20->06/22 VEN BS-6644B equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
SA code U29; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

300 e 4-matic (253.953) 235/320 11/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

300 EQ Boost 4-matic (253.984) 190/258 04/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

350 d 4-matic (253.925) 190/258 10/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

350 e 4-matic (253.954) 235/320 01/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

400 d 4-matic (253.923) 243/330 08/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG 43 4-matic (253.964) 270/367 04/16->08/19 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG 43 4-matic (253.964) 287/390 08/19->06/22 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG 63 4-matic+ (253.988) 350/476 06/17->06/22 VEN BS-6644B for BD Ø 360 mm VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

F-CELL (253.992, 253.993) 155/211 10/18->04/20 VEN BS-6644B

GLC Coupe (C253)

200 d (253.313) 120/163 04/19->08/21 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

200 d 4-matic (253.316) 120/163 04/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

200 EQ Boost (253.380) 145/197 04/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

200 EQ Boost 4-matic (253.381) 145/197 04/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

220 d 4-matic (253.303, 253.305) 125/170 06/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

220 d 4-matic (253.315) 143/194 04/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

250 4-matic (253.346) 155/211 06/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

250 d 4-matic (253.309) 150/204 06/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

300 4-matic (253.349) 180/245 10/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

300 4-matic (253.384) 190/258 11/19->03/23

VEN BS-6616 for BD Ø 330 mm; + standard brake
system

VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

300 d 4-matic (253.319) 180/245 04/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551
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300 de 4-matic (253.311) 225/306 05/20->03/23 VEN BS-6644B equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
SA code U29; for SA code P31 VEN BS-6551

300 e 4-matic (253.353) 235/320 11/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

300 EQ Boost 4-matic (253.384) 190/258 04/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B
+ sports package; for SA code U29;
+ AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6551

350 d 4-matic (253.325) 190/258 10/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29 VEN BS-6551

350 e 4-matic (253.354) 235/320 10/16->04/19 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

400 d 4-matic (253.323) 243/330 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG 43 4-matic (253.364) 287/390 08/19->03/23 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG 43 4-matic (253.364) 270/367 10/16->08/19 VEN BS-6644B VEN BS-6551

AMG 63 4-matic+ (253.388) 350/476 06/17->03/23 VEN BS-6644B for BD Ø 360 mm VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

AMG 63 S 4-matic+ (253.389) 375/510 06/17->03/23 VEN BS-6644B for BD Ø 360 mm VEN BS-6551 for BD Ø 320 mm

GL-CLASS (X164)

GL 320 CDI / 350 BlueTEC 4-matic
(164.824, 164.825) 155/211 12/09->08/12

VEN BS-5776 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5955 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5770

GL 320 CDI 4-matic (164.822) 165/224 09/06->05/09

VEN BS-5776 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5955 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5770

GL 350 CDI 4-matic (164.822) 165/224 05/09->08/12

VEN BS-5776 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5955 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5770

GL 350 CDI 4-matic (164.823) 195/265 10/10->08/12

VEN BS-5955 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5776 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5770

GL 420 CDI 4-matic (164.828) 225/306 09/06->05/09 VEN BS-5955 VEN BS-5770

GL 450 4-matic (164.871) 250/340 09/06->08/12 VEN BS-5955 VEN BS-5770

GL 450 CDI 4-matic (164.828) 225/306 05/09->08/12 VEN BS-5955 VEN BS-5770

GL 500 4-matic (164.886) 285/388 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-5955 VEN BS-5770

GL-CLASS (X166)

GL 350 CDI / BlueTec 4-matic
(166.823, 166.824) 190/258 07/12->10/15

VEN BS-6014 + sports package

VEN BS-6364 - sports package

VEN BS-6351 - sports package; + sports brake
system

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6563 + sports package

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29

GL 350 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(166.824) 183/249 07/12->10/15

VEN BS-6014 + sports package

VEN BS-6364 - sports package

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6563 + sports package

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

GL 400 4-matic (166.856) 245/333 08/13->10/15

VEN BS-6014

VEN BS-6364 for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6363 for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6351 + sports package; + sports brake
system; not for USA

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29

VEN BS-6563

GL 500 4-matic (166.873) 320/435 07/12->10/15

VEN BS-6014

VEN BS-6351 + sports package; + sports brake
system; not for USA

VEN BS-6098 for SA code M46; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29

VEN BS-6563

GL 63 AMG 4-matic (166.874) 410/558 07/12->10/15 VEN BS-6350
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GLE (V167)

GLE 300 d 4-matic (167.119) 180/245 10/18->03/23 SOL BS-6445 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

GLE 350 d 4-matic (167.121) 200/272 12/18->05/21 SOL BS-6445 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

GLE 400 d 4-matic (167.123) 243/330 12/18->03/23 SOL BS-6445 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

GLE (W166)

250 d (166.006) 150/204 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-6014 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6008

VEN BS-6008B

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6098 + sports package; for armoured vc

SOL BS-6118 - AMG sports package

VEN BS-6563 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

250 d 4-matic (166.004) 150/204 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-6008B

VEN BS-6008

VEN BS-6014 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6118 not for armoured vc; - AMG sports
package; - sports package

VEN BS-6098 + sports package; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6563 + sports package; for SA code U29

320 4-matic (166.062) 200/272 10/15->10/18

VEN BS-6014 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6118 - AMG sports package

VEN BS-6098 for armoured vc; + AMG sport
package

VEN BS-6563 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

350 d 4-matic (166.024) 190/258 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-6014 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6008

VEN BS-6008B

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6098 + sports package; for armoured vc

SOL BS-6118 - AMG sports package

VEN BS-6563 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

350 d 4-matic (166.024) 183/249 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-6008

VEN BS-6008B

VEN BS-6014
+ sports package; for armoured vc;
for SA code Z04; for SA code Z05;
for SA code U29

VEN BS-6363 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6098 for SA code Z04; for SA code Z05;
for armoured vc

SOL BS-6118 not for armoured vc; - sports
package; for armoured vc; ->09/17

VEN BS-6365 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

400 4-matic (166.056) 245/333 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-6014 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6098 + sports package

VEN BS-6563 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package; for SA code P31

450 AMG 4-matic (166.064) 270/367 10/15->10/18

VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6351 - sports package; + sports brake
system

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

500 4-matic (166.073) 320/435 04/15->10/18 VEN BS-6014

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6563

500 4-matic (166.073) 335/456 10/15->10/18 VEN BS-6014

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6563

698



kW/HP Type Type

500 e 4-matic (166.063) 325/442 04/15->10/18 VEN BS-6014

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6563

AMG 43 4-matic (166.064) 270/367 05/16->10/18 VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

AMG 43 4-matic (166.064) 287/390 06/17->10/18 VEN BS-6014 for armoured vc; for BD Ø 375 mm;
for SA code Z04; for SA code Z05

VEN BS-6098 for armoured vc; for SA code Z04;
for SA code Z05

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

AMG 63 4-matic (166.074) 410/557 04/15->10/18 VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6098 for armoured vc; for SA code Z04;
for SA code Z05

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

VEN BS-6350 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P30

AMG 63 S 4-matic (166.075) 430/585 04/15->10/18 VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6098 for armoured vc; for SA code Z04;
for SA code Z05

VEN BS-6350 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P30

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

GLE Coupe (C167)

GLE 350 d 4-matic (167.321) 200/272 11/19->03/23 SOL BS-6445 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

GLE Coupe (C292)

350 d 4-matic (292.323, 292.324) 190/258 03/15->10/19

VEN BS-6008B

VEN BS-6008

VEN BS-6351 engine #OM 642.826; - sports
package; + sports brake system

VEN BS-6363 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6118 - sports brake system

VEN BS-6350 + sports package

VEN BS-6365 + AMG sport package; for BD Ø 330
mm; for SA code P31

350 d 4-matic (292.324) 183/249 01/17->10/19

VEN BS-6008B

VEN BS-6008

VEN BS-6363 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

SOL BS-6118 - sports brake system

VEN BS-6365 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29; + sports package

400 4-matic (292.356) 245/333 03/15->10/19

VEN BS-6014 + AMG sport package; for BD Ø 375
mm; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6364 - sports package

VEN BS-6363 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6351 + sports package; + sports brake
system; not for USA

VEN BS-6098 + AMG sport package; for SA code
P31

VEN BS-6365 - sports package

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6563 + sports package; for SA code P31

450 AMG 4-matic (292.364) 270/367 03/15->10/19 VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-6365 for BD Ø 330 mm

500 4-matic (292.373) 335/456 10/15->10/19

VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6351 + sports package

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6365 for BD Ø 330 mm; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

AMG 43 4-matic (292.364) 270/367 05/16->10/19 VEN BS-6014 - sports package

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6563 - sports package

VEN BS-6365 for BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29
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AMG 43 4-matic (292.364) 287/390 06/17->10/19 VEN BS-6014 for BD Ø 375 mm

VEN BS-6098 - sports package

VEN BS-6365 for BD Ø 330 mm

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code U29

AMG 63 4-matic (292.374) 410/557 03/15->10/19 VEN BS-6350

AMG 63 S 4-matic (292.375) 430/585 03/15->10/19 VEN BS-6350

GLK-CLASS (X204)

200 (204.934) 135/184 08/13->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

200 CDI (204.901) 105/143 07/10->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

220 CDI (204.902) 125/170 12/08->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

220 CDI 4-matic (204.984, 204.997) 125/170 12/08->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

250 4-matic (204.937) 155/211 08/13->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

250 CDI 4-matic (204.982, 204.904) 150/204 09/09->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

280 4-matic (204.981) 170/231 06/08->06/09 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

300 4-matic (204.981) 170/231 07/09->12/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

300 4-matic (204.990) 182/248 09/09->12/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

300 4-matic (204.990) 185/252 09/09->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

320 CDI 4-matic (204.983) 165/224 06/08->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

350 (204.956) 200/272 04/09->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

350 4-matic (204.987) 200/272 06/08->04/11 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

350 4-matic (204.988) 225/306 06/08->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

350 CDI 4-matic (204.992) 170/231 02/10->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

350 CDI 4-matic (204.992) 165/224 07/09->01/10 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

350 CDI 4-matic (204.993) 195/265 07/12->06/15 VEN BS-5635 VEN BS-5633

GLS (X166)

350 d 4-matic (166.824) 183/249 01/17->04/19

VEN BS-6014 + sports package; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6364

VEN BS-6350 + sports package; for SA code P31;
for SA code U29

350 d 4-matic (166.824) 190/258 11/15->04/19

VEN BS-6014 + sports package

VEN BS-6351 - sports package; + sports brake
system

VEN BS-6364 - sports package

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29

400 4-matic (166.856) 245/333 11/15->04/19

VEN BS-6014 + sports package

VEN BS-6364 - sports package

VEN BS-6351 + sports package

VEN BS-6363 for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29

500 4-matic (166.873) 335/456 11/15->04/19

VEN BS-6014

VEN BS-6351 + sports package

VEN BS-6098

VEN BS-6350 for SA code U29

AMG 63 4-matic (166.875) 430/585 11/15->04/19 VEN BS-6350

HECKFLOSSE (W110)

190 C (110.010) 59/80 04/61->08/65 SOL BS-5613 ->08/64

190 DC (110.110) 40/54 06/61->08/65 SOL BS-5613
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200 70/95 07/65->02/68 SOL BS-5613 ->09/67

200 (110.010) 61/83 07/65->02/68 SOL BS-5613

200 D (110.110) 40/55 07/65->02/68 SOL BS-5613 ->09/67

230 88/120 06/66->12/67 SOL BS-5613

230 (110.011) 77/105 07/65->02/68 SOL BS-5613 ->09/67

HECKFLOSSE (W111, W112)

220 B (111.010) 70/95 08/59->08/65 SOL BS-5613

220 SB (111.012) 81/110 08/59->08/65 SOL BS-5613

220 SEB (111.014) 88/120 08/59->08/65 SOL BS-5613

230 S (111.010) 88/120 07/65->01/68 SOL BS-5613

300 SE (112.014, 112.015) 118/160 02/61->02/64 SOL BS-5613

300 SE (112.021, 112.023) 125/170 02/64->07/65 SOL BS-5613

HENSCHEL 2-t

207 1.8 51/69 02/73->12/77 DRUM BS-5520 ->07/77

MARCO POLO Camper (W447)

170 CDI (447.703) 75/102 06/20-> VEN BS-6501 SOL BS-6352

200 CDI (447.703) 100/136 06/20-> VEN BS-6501 SOL BS-6352

200 CDI (447.703, 447.813) 100/136 03/15->

VEN BS-5277 ch.#3119163->; for SA code Z42

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

200 CDI (447.703, 447.813) 100/136 03/19-> VEN BS-5277

200 CDI 4-matic (447.703, 447.813) 100/136 03/19-> VEN BS-5277

220 CDI (447.703, 447.813) 120/163 03/15->

VEN BS-5277 ch.#3119163->; for SA code Z42

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

220 CDI (447.703, 447.813) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277

220 CDI 4-matic (447.703, 447.813) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277

250 CDI (447.703, 447.813) 140/190 03/15->

VEN BS-5277 ch.#3119163->; for SA code Z42

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

250 CDI (447.703, 447.813) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277

250 CDI 4-matic (447.703, 447.813) 140/190 03/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

250 CDI 4-matic (447.703, 447.813) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277

300 CDI (447.813, 447.703) 174/237 01/21-> VEN BS-5277

300 CDI (447.813, 447.703) 176/239 03/19->12/20 VEN BS-5277

300 CDI 4-matic (447.813, 447.703) 174/237 01/21-> VEN BS-5277

300 CDI 4-matic (447.813, 447.703) 176/239 03/19->12/20 VEN BS-5277

M-CLASS (W163)

ML 230 (163.136) 110/150 02/98->06/05 VEN BS-5601 ->08/00 SOL BS-5606 ->08/00

ML 270 CDI (163.113) 120/163 12/99->06/05 VEN BS-5601 ->08/00

SOL BS-5606 ->08/00

SOL BS-6682 09/00->
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ML 320 (163.154) 160/218 02/98->08/02 VEN BS-5601 ->08/00

SOL BS-5606 ->08/00

SOL BS-6682 09/00->

ML 350 173/235 02/03->06/05 SOL BS-6682

ML 350 (163.157) 180/245 08/02->06/05 SOL BS-6682 ->07/03

ML 400 CDI (163.128) 184/250 09/01->06/05 SOL BS-6682

ML 430 (163.172) 200/272 02/98->06/05 VEN BS-5601 11/98->; ->08/00

SOL BS-5606 11/98->; ->08/00

SOL BS-6682 09/00->; ->08/02

ML 500 (163.175) 215/292 09/01->06/05 SOL BS-6682

ML 55 AMG (163.174) 255/347 02/00->06/05 SOL BS-6682

M-CLASS (W164)

ML 280 CDI 4-matic (164.120) 140/190 07/05->07/09

VEN BS-5776 for SA code U29

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5770 for SA code U29

SOL BS-5851

ML 300 CDI 4-matic (164.120) 140/190 07/09->12/11

VEN BS-5776 for SA code U29

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5770 for SA code U29

SOL BS-5851

ML 300 CDI 4-matic (164.121) 150/204 02/10->12/11

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

ML 320 CDI 4-matic (164.122) 165/224 07/05->07/09

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5776 + sports package

SOL BS-5851

VEN BS-5770 + sports package

ML 350 4-matic (164.186) 200/272 02/05->12/11

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

ML 350 CDI 4-matic (164.122) 165/224 07/09->12/11

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

ML 350 CDI 4-matic (164.125,
164.124) 170/231 02/10->12/11

VEN BS-5838 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5838B + standard brake system

VEN BS-5776 + sports package; for SA code U29

SOL BS-5851 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5770 + sports package

ML 350 CDI 4-matic (164.125,
164.124) 155/211 09/09->12/11

VEN BS-5776 + sports package; for SA code U29

VEN BS-5838 + standard brake system

VEN BS-5838B + standard brake system

VEN BS-5770 for SA code U29; + sports package

SOL BS-5851 + standard brake system

ML 420 CDI 4-matic (164.128) 225/306 02/06->09/09 VEN BS-5776 VEN BS-5770

ML 450 CDI 4-matic (164.128) 225/306 09/09->12/11 VEN BS-5776 VEN BS-5770

ML 500 4-matic (164.172) 285/388 12/07->12/11 VEN BS-5955 VEN BS-5770

ML 500 4-matic (164.175) 225/306 07/05->12/11 VEN BS-5776 VEN BS-5770
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M-CLASS (W166)

ML 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(166.004, 166.003) 150/204 06/11->12/15

VEN BS-6008 not for armoured vc; - sports
package

VEN BS-6008B not for armoured vc; - sports
package

VEN BS-6014 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package

SOL BS-6118 not for armoured vc; - AMG sports
package; - sports package

VEN BS-6098 01/13->; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package

VEN BS-6563 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

ML 300 4-matic (166.055) 183/249 08/12->02/15

VEN BS-6014 for armoured vc; for SA code Z04;
for SA code Z05

VEN BS-6008B + standard brake system

VEN BS-6008 + standard brake system

VEN BS-6363 + sports package; for SA code P31

SOL BS-6118 not for armoured vc; - AMG sports
package; - sports package

VEN BS-6098 for armoured vc; for SA code Z04;
for SA code Z05

VEN BS-6365 + sports package; 01/13->;
ch.#A174200->; for SA code P31

VEN BS-6563 ->12/12; for armoured vc; for SA
code Z04; for SA code Z05

ML 350 4-matic (166.057) 225/306 06/11->12/15

VEN BS-6008 not for armoured vc; - sports
package

VEN BS-6008B not for armoured vc; - sports
package

VEN BS-6014 + sports package

VEN BS-6363 + sports package; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-6364 - sports package

SOL BS-6118 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; countr. vers. USA

VEN BS-6098 01/13->; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package

VEN BS-6563 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

ML 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (166.024,
166.023) 190/258 06/11->02/15

VEN BS-6014 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6008B not for armoured vc; - sports
package

VEN BS-6008 not for armoured vc; - sports
package

VEN BS-6364 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package

VEN BS-6363 equipm. var. drilled; + sports
package

VEN BS-6098 01/13->; for armoured vc

SOL BS-6118 not for armoured vc; - AMG sports
package; - sports package

VEN BS-6563 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth; + sports
package

ML 400 4-matic (166.056) 245/333 08/13->02/15

VEN BS-6014 equipm. var. drilled

VEN BS-6363 for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-6364 for BD Ø 350 mm; for SA code M014

VEN BS-6098 for armoured vc

VEN BS-6365 equipm. var. smooth

ML 500 4-matic (166.073) 300/408 02/12->02/15 VEN BS-6014 equipm. var. drilled

VEN BS-6098 01/13->

VEN BS-6563 equipm. var. drilled

ML 63 AMG 4-matic (166.074) 410/558 11/11->02/15 VEN BS-6014 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6098 02/13->; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6563 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6350 not for armoured vc

ML 63 AMG 4-matic (166.074) 386/525 11/11->02/15 VEN BS-6014 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6098 02/13->; for armoured vc

VEN BS-6563 equipm. var. drilled; for armoured
vc

VEN BS-6350 not for armoured vc

PAGODE (W113)

230 SL (113.042) 110/150 01/63->01/67 SOL BS-5613 06/65->

250 SL (113.043) 110/150 01/66->01/68 SOL BS-5613 ->08/67

280 SL (113.044) 125/170 01/68->03/71 SOL BS-5613

PONTON (W120)

180 (120.010) 48/65 07/53->12/62 SOL BS-5613

180 D (120.110) 32/44 01/53->07/59 SOL BS-5613
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PONTON (W121)

190 b (121.010) 59/80 06/59->12/61 SOL BS-5613

190 Db (121.100, 121.102, 121.110,
121.111) 37/50 06/59->09/61 SOL BS-5613

R-CLASS (W251, V251)

R 280 (251.054, 251.154) 170/231 01/07->12/14

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5770 ->11/08; long base

SOL BS-5851 ->04/09; short base

R 280 CDI (251.121, 251.026,
251.126) 140/190 05/06->12/12

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

R 280 CDI 4-matic (251.020) 140/190 05/06->12/12

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

R 300 (251.054, 251.154) 170/231 07/09->12/14

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5770 long base

SOL BS-5851 short base

R 300 CDI (251.021, 251.121,
251.026, 251.126) 140/190 07/09->12/12 VEN BS-5776

VEN BS-5770 + sports package; for SA code U29

SOL BS-5851

R 300 CDI 4-matic (251.020) 140/190 07/09->12/12 VEN BS-5776

SOL BS-5851

VEN BS-5770 for SA code 225; for SA code 847

R 320 CDI 4-matic (251.022,
251.122) 165/224 01/06->07/10

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

R 320 CDI 4-matic (251.125) 155/211 01/06->12/12

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

R 350 (251.056, 251.156) 200/272 01/07->12/12

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5838

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

R 350 4-matic (251.065, 251.165) 200/272 08/05->12/12

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5838

SOL BS-5851 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 Brake Size: 18"

R 350 CDI 4-matic (251.022,
251.122) 165/224 07/09->12/12

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5770 for SA code 225; for SA code 847

SOL BS-5851

R 350 CDI 4-matic (251.023,
251.123) 195/265 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5776 + 3rd seating row; for SA code 225;
for SA code 847

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5770

SOL BS-5851

R 350 CDI 4-matic (251.124,
251.125) 155/211 01/06->12/14

VEN BS-5838 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5838B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5776 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5851

VEN BS-5770 + 3rd seating row; for SA code 225;
for SA code 847
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R 350 CGI 4-matic (251.057,
251.157) 225/306 10/11->12/14

VEN BS-5838B

VEN BS-5838

VEN BS-5776

SOL BS-5851

VEN BS-5770 + 3rd seating row; for SA code 225;
for SA code 847

R 500 4-matic (251.072, 251.172) 285/388 05/07->12/14 VEN BS-5955 VEN BS-5770

R 500 4-matic (251.075, 251.175) 225/306 08/05->12/14 VEN BS-5776 VEN BS-5770

S-CLASS (W116)

280 S (116.020) 115/156 08/72->07/80 SOL BS-5613

280 S (116.020) 118/160 08/72->07/80 SOL BS-5613 ->10/76

280 SE, SEL (116.024, 116.025) 130/177 08/72->07/80 SOL BS-5613

280 SE, SEL (116.024, 116.025) 136/185 08/72->07/80 SOL BS-5613

350 SE, SEL (116.028, 116.029) 143/194 03/76->03/80 SOL BS-5613

350 SE, SEL (116.028, 116.029) 151/205 03/76->03/80 SOL BS-5613

350 SE, SEL (116.028, 116.029) 147/200 08/72->02/76 SOL BS-5613 ->07/75

450 SE, SEL (116.032) 165/224 01/73->04/80 SOL BS-5613 01/76->

450 SE, SEL (116.033) 160/218 12/75->04/80 SOL BS-5613

450 SEL 6.9 (116.036) 210/286 07/75->03/80 SOL BS-5613

S-CLASS (W126)

260 SE (126.020) 118/160 09/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613

260 SE (126.020) 122/166 09/85->06/91 VEN BS-5022 + ASR; + ETS SOL BS-5613 ->08/89

280 S (126.021) 115/156 12/79->07/85 SOL BS-5613 08/80->

280 SE, SEL (126.022, 126.023) 136/185 10/79->07/85 SOL BS-5613

300 SE, SEL (126.024, 126.025) 132/180 01/86->06/91 SOL BS-5613

300 SE, SEL (126.024, 126.025) 138/188 09/85->12/89 SOL BS-5613 ->08/89

380 SE, SEL (126.032) 150/204 10/81->08/85 SOL BS-5613 ->08/84

380 SE, SEL (126.032, 126.033) 160/218 09/80->10/81 SOL BS-5613

420 SE, SEL 165/224 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 + ABS

420 SE, SEL 170/231 10/85->12/87 SOL BS-5613 + ABS

420 SE, SEL (126.034) 160/218 10/85->12/87 SOL BS-5613 + ABS

420 SE, SEL (126.034, 126.035) 150/204 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 + ABS

500 SE, SEL 185/252 09/87->06/91 SOL BS-5613

500 SE, SEL 195/265 09/87->06/91 SOL BS-5613

500 SE, SEL (126.036) 164/223 09/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613

500 SE, SEL (126.036) 180/245 09/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613

500 SE, SEL (126.036) 170/231 12/79->08/85 SOL BS-5613 08/80->

500 SE, SEL (126.036) 177/241 12/79->08/85 SOL BS-5613 08/80->

500 SE, SEL Cat 185/252 06/89->06/91 SOL BS-5613

560 SE, SEL 205/279 08/87->06/91 SOL BS-5613 ->07/90

560 SE, SEL 220/300 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 ->07/90
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560 SE, SEL (126.038) 200/272 10/85->12/87 SOL BS-5613

560 SE, SEL (126.038, 126.039) 178/242 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 ->07/90

S-CLASS (W140)
300 SE, SEL/S320 (140.032,
140.033) 170/231 03/91->10/98 VEN BS-5602

400 SE, SEL/S420 (140.042,
140.043) 210/286 02/91->10/98 VEN BS-5602 type 140042/140043 VEN BS-6138 type 140042/140043

500 SE, SEL (140.050, 140.051) 240/326 02/91->10/98 VEN BS-5602 not for armoured vc; ->09/95 VEN BS-6138 not for armoured vc; ->09/95

600 SE, SEL (140.056, 140.057) 300/408 04/91->12/92 VEN BS-5602 VEN BS-6138

S 280 (140.028) 142/193 02/93->10/98 VEN BS-5602 10/95->

S 300 Turbo-D (140.135) 130/177 05/96->10/98 VEN BS-5602 09/96->

S 350 Turbo-D (140.134) 110/150 01/93->10/98 VEN BS-5602 06/93->; ->08/96

S 420 (140.042, 140.043) 205/279 01/93->10/98 VEN BS-5602 VEN BS-6138

S 500 (140.050, 140.051) 235/320 01/93->10/98 VEN BS-5602 VEN BS-6138

S 600 (140.056, 140.057) 290/394 01/93->10/98 VEN BS-5602 06/93-> VEN BS-6138 06/93->

S-CLASS (W220, V220)

S 280 (220.063, 220.163) 150/204 10/98->08/05 VEN BS-5610 02/99->

S 320 (220.065, 220.165) 165/224 10/98->08/05 VEN BS-5610 02/99->; ->08/02

S 320 CDI (220.025, 220.125) 150/204 09/02->08/05 SOL BS-5952

S 320 CDI (220.026, 220.126) 145/197 08/99->09/02 SOL BS-5952

S 350 4-matic (220.087, 220.187) 180/245 06/03->08/05

VEN BS-6126B

VEN BS-6126

S 350, S 350 L (220.067, 220.167) 180/245 09/02->08/05 VEN BS-5610

VEN BS-6126

VEN BS-6126B

S 400 CDI (220.028, 220.128) 184/250 06/00->08/05 SOL BS-5952

VEN BS-6126B 07/00->

VEN BS-6126 07/00->

S 400 CDI (220.028, 220.128) 191/260 06/03->08/05 SOL BS-5952

VEN BS-6126 08/03->

VEN BS-6126B 08/03->

S 430 4-matic (220.083, 220.183) 205/279 09/02->08/05 SOL BS-5952

VEN BS-6126B

VEN BS-6126

S 430, S 430 L (220.070, 220.170) 205/279 10/98->08/05 SOL BS-5952

VEN BS-6126

VEN BS-6126B

S 500 4-matic (220.084, 220.184) 225/306 09/02->08/05

VEN BS-6126

VEN BS-6126B

S 500, S 500 L (220.075, 220.175,
220.875) 225/306 10/98->08/05 SOL BS-5952 type 220075; type 220175

VEN BS-6126B

VEN BS-6126

S-CLASS (W221, V221)

S 250 CDI (221.003, 221.103) 150/204 01/11->12/13

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

S 280 (221.054) 170/231 08/06->12/13

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

SOL BS-6145
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S 300 (221.054, 221.154) 170/231 08/06->12/13

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

S 320 CDI (221.022, 221.122) 173/235 12/05->06/09

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

SOL BS-6145 - sports package; ->ch.#A293229

S 320 CDI 4-matic (221.080,
221.180) 155/211 10/05->12/13 SOL BS-5620

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

SOL BS-6145

S 320 CDI 4-matic (221.080,
221.180) 173/235 10/06->12/13 SOL BS-5620

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

SOL BS-6145 - sports package; ->ch.#A293229

S 350 (221.056, 221.156) 200/272 10/05->12/13

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

SOL BS-6145 ->ch.#A293229

S 350 4-matic (221.087, 221.187) 200/272 02/08->12/13

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package; 10/08->

S 350 BlueTec (221.026, 221.126) 190/258 04/11->12/13

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

SOL BS-6145

VEN BS-5786 - sports package; - AMG sports
package; not for AUS

S 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (221.083,
221.183) 190/258 04/11->12/13 SOL BS-5620

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

SOL BS-6145

S 350 CGI (221.057, 221.157) 225/306 04/11->12/13

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

SOL BS-6145

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

S 350 CGI 4-matic (221.082,
221.182) 225/306 04/11->12/13

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

VEN BS-5786 - AMG sports package; - sports
package

SOL BS-6145

S 400 Hybrid (221.095, 221.195) 205/279 01/09->12/13

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-5774 - sports package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

S 420 CDI (221.028, 221.128) 235/320 10/06->12/09 SOL BS-5620 not for armoured vc

S 450 4-matic (221.084, 221.184) 250/340 12/05->12/13 SOL BS-5620

S 450 CDI (221.028, 221.128) 235/320 01/09->12/13 SOL BS-5620 not for armoured vc

S 450, S 450 L (221.070, 221.170) 250/340 12/05->12/13 SOL BS-5620

S 500 (221.071, 221.171) 285/388 10/05->12/13 SOL BS-5620

S 500 4-matic (221.086, 221.186) 285/388 10/05->12/13 SOL BS-5620

S 500 CGI (221.073, 221.173) 320/435 04/11->12/13 SOL BS-5620 + sports package

S-CLASS (W222, V222, X222)
S 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h (222.104,
222.004) 170/231 02/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 320 (222.162) 200/272 05/14->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 350 BlueTEC / d (222.132,
222.032, 222.123) 190/258 05/13->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 350 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(222.033, 222.133) 190/258 02/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (222.133) 185/252 02/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 350 d (222.020, 222.120) 210/286 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 350 d 4-matic (222.021, 222.121) 210/286 05/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 400 (222.165) 245/333 03/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594
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S 400 4-matic (222.067, 222.167) 245/333 11/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 400 d (222.034, 222.134) 250/340 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 400 d 4-matic (222.035, 222.135) 250/340 05/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 400 Hybrid / h (222.057, 222.157) 225/306 05/13->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 400 Maybach 4-matic (222.967) 245/333 01/15->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 450 (222.066, 222.166) 270/367 02/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 450 4-matic (222.064, 222.164,
222.964) 270/367 02/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 450 EQ Boost (222.158, 222.058) 270/367 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 450 EQ Boost 4-matic (222.059,
222.159) 270/367 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 450 Maybach 4-matic (222.964) 270/367 09/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 500 (222.082, 222.182) 335/455 05/13->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 500 4-matic (222.085, 222.185) 335/455 05/13->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 500 EQ Boost (222.060, 222.160) 320/435 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 500 Hybrid / e (222.163) 325/442 07/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 500 Maybach (222.982) 335/455 12/14->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 500 Maybach 4-matic (222.985) 335/455 04/15->05/17 VEN BS-6594

S 560 (222.083, 222.183) 345/469 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 560 4-matic (222.086, 222.186) 345/469 05/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 560 e (222.173) 350/476 10/18->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 560 Maybach (222.983) 345/469 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 560 Maybach 4-matic (222.986) 345/469 07/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S-CLASS Coupe (C126)

380 SEC (126.043) 150/204 10/81->07/85 SOL BS-5613 + ABS; + ASR; + ETS

420 SEC (126.046) 170/231 09/86->06/91 SOL BS-5613

420 SEC (126.046) 150/204 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

420 SEC (126.046) 160/218 10/85->12/87 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

420 SEC (126.046) 165/224 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

500 SEC (126.044) 185/252 08/87->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

500 SEC (126.044) 180/245 09/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

500 SEC (126.044) 195/265 09/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

500 SEC (126.044) 170/231 10/81->08/85 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

500 SEC (126.044) 164/223 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

500 SEC Cat 185/252 06/89->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

560 SEC (126.045) 178/242 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

560 SEC (126.045) 200/272 10/85->12/87 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

560 SEC (126.045) 205/279 10/85->06/91 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS

560 SEC (126.045) 220/300 10/85->12/89 SOL BS-5613 - ASR; - ETS
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S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

500 SEC / CL 500 (140.070) 235/320 10/92->12/99 VEN BS-5602 ->08/98

VEN BS-6138 ->08/98

SOL BS-5062 07/96->

SEC/CL 420 (140.063) 205/279 10/94->02/99 VEN BS-5602 VEN BS-6138

SEC/CL 600 (140.076) 290/394 09/92->02/99 VEN BS-5602 06/93->; ->08/98

VEN BS-6138 06/93->; ->08/98

SOL BS-5062 07/96->

S-CLASS Coupe (C215)

CL 500 (215.375) 225/306 03/99->03/06 SOL BS-5952

VEN BS-6126

VEN BS-6126B

CL 600 (215.376) 368/500 09/02->03/06 SOL BS-5952

S-CLASS Coupe (C216)

CL 500 (216.371) 285/388 06/06->12/13 SOL BS-5620

CL 500 4-matic (216.386) 285/388 02/08->12/13 SOL BS-5620

S-CLASS Coupe (C217)

S 400 4-matic (217.364) 270/367 10/15->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 450 4-matic (217.364) 270/367 12/15->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 500 (217.382) 335/455 11/14->10/17 VEN BS-6594

S 500 4-matic (217.385) 335/455 04/14->10/17 VEN BS-6594

S 560 (217.383) 345/469 10/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S 560 4-matic (217.386) 345/469 10/17->07/20 VEN BS-6594

S-CLASS Saloon (W108, W109)

250 S (108.012) 96/130 01/66->12/69 SOL BS-5613

250 SE (108.014) 110/150 01/66->12/67 SOL BS-5613

280 S (108.016) 103/140 10/67->07/72 SOL BS-5613

280 SE, SEL (108.018, 108.019) 118/160 01/68->08/72 SOL BS-5613

280 SE, SEL 3.5 (108.057, 108.058) 147/200 03/71->08/72 SOL BS-5613

300 SEL (109.016) 118/160 01/68->08/72 SOL BS-5613 ->08/69

300 SEL 3.5 (109.056) 147/200 01/70->07/72 SOL BS-5613

300 SEL 6.3 (109.018) 184/250 03/68->08/72 SOL BS-5613

SL (R107)

280 SL (107.042) 130/177 06/76->09/81 SOL BS-5613 ->07/80

280 SL (107.042) 136/185 08/74->07/85 SOL BS-5613 03/76->; ->07/80

300 SL (107.041) 132/180 09/85->08/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5613

300 SL (107.041) 138/188 09/85->08/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5613

350 SL (107.043) 143/195 05/71->02/80 SOL BS-5613 08/75->

380 SL (107.045) 160/218 09/80->08/81 SOL BS-5613

380 SL (107.045) 150/204 09/80->08/85 SOL BS-5613

420 SL (107.047) 150/204 01/86->08/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5613

420 SL (107.047) 160/218 01/86->08/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5613
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450 SL (107.044) 160/218 09/75->10/80 SOL BS-5613

450 SL (107.044) 165/224 10/72->10/80 SOL BS-5613

500 SL (107.046) 164/223 01/86->08/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5613

500 SL (107.046) 180/245 01/86->08/89 VEN BS-5022 SOL BS-5613

500 SL (107.046) 170/231 05/80->12/85 SOL BS-5613 ->07/85

500 SL (107.046) 177/241 05/80->12/81 SOL BS-5613

SL (R230)

280 (230.454) 170/231 03/08->01/12

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-6678B - sports package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

300 (230.454) 170/231 04/09->01/12

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-6678B - sports package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

350 (230.456) 200/272 03/06->01/12

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-6678B - sports package

SOL BS-6145 - sports package

350 (230.458) 232/316 04/08->01/12

SOL BS-5620 + sports package

VEN BS-6678B - sports package

VEN BS-5786

500 (230.471) 285/388 03/06->01/12 SOL BS-5620

500 (230.475) 225/306 10/01->01/12 VEN BS-6678B VEN BS-5786

SL Coupe (C107)

280 SLC (107.022) 130/177 06/76->09/81 SOL BS-5613 ->08/79

280 SLC (107.022) 136/185 08/74->09/81 SOL BS-5613 08/80->

350 SLC (107.023) 147/200 01/72->02/76 SOL BS-5613 08/72->; ->07/75

350 SLC (107.023) 143/195 03/76->02/80 SOL BS-5613

380 SLC (107.025) 160/218 07/80->08/81 SOL BS-5613 + ABS; - ASR; - ETS

450 SLC (107.024) 165/225 01/73->11/75 SOL BS-5613

450 SLC (107.024) 160/218 09/75->08/79 SOL BS-5613

450 SLC 5.0 (107.026) 177/241 06/78->02/80 SOL BS-5613

SLC (R172)

180 (172.431) 115/156 01/16-> VEN BS-5853 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 952

200 (172.434) 135/184 01/16-> VEN BS-5638
- sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 951; not for SA
code 952

250 d (172.404) 150/204 01/16->10/17 VEN BS-5638
- sports package; not for SA code
905; not for SA code 951; not for SA
code P88

300 (172.438) 180/245 01/16-> VEN BS-5638
- sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 951; not for SA
code 952

SLK (R170)

200 (170.435) 100/136 09/96->03/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

200 Kompressor (170.444) 120/163 03/00->04/04

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062

200 Kompressor (170.445) 141/192 10/96->03/00

VEN BS-5289

VEN BS-5289B

SOL BS-5062
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230 Kompressor (170.447) 142/193 09/96->03/00

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

230 Kompressor (170.449) 145/197 03/00->04/04

VEN BS-5289B

VEN BS-5289

SOL BS-5062

320 (170.465) 160/218 03/00->04/04 VEN BS-5201 SOL BS-5062

SLK (R171)

200 Kompressor (171.442) 120/163 03/04->02/11

VEN BS-5289B - sports susp.

VEN BS-5289 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

200 Kompressor (171.445) 135/184 01/08->02/11

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

280 (171.454) 170/231 01/05->02/11

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5809 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5062 - sports susp.

300 (171.454) 170/231 04/09->02/11

VEN BS-5289 - sports package

VEN BS-5289B - sports package

VEN BS-5201 - sports package

SOL BS-5809 + sports package

SOL BS-5062 - sports package

350 (171.456) 200/272 06/04->02/11 SOL BS-5809

350 (171.458) 224/305 01/08->02/11 SOL BS-5809

SLK (R172)

200 (172.434) 135/184 04/15-> VEN BS-5638 - sports package; not for SA code
950; not for SA code 952

200 (172.448) 135/184 02/11-> VEN BS-5853 - sports package

250 (172.447) 150/204 02/11->

VEN BS-5638 - sports package; not for USA

VEN BS-5853 countr. vers. USA

250 CDI / d (172.403) 150/204 01/12-> VEN BS-5638 - sports package

300 (172.438) 180/245 07/15-> VEN BS-5638 - sports package

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (B901, B902)

208 CDI (901.671, 902.671, 902.672) 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for short. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for short. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

208 D (901.371, 902.371, 902.372) 58/79 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199 01/96->; ->12/99

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->; ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

210 D (902.471, 902.472) 75/102 03/97->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B
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211 CDI (902.671, 902.672) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

212 D (902.471, 902.472) 90/122 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

213 CDI (902.671, 902.672) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

214 (902.071, 902.072, 902.671,
902.672) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for short. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B 01/00->; for short. base

SOL BS-5200 01/00->; for short. base

214 NGT (902.072, 902.671,
902.672) 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200
->axle #7027519; ->axle #L874988;
->axle #X304860; ->axle #Z161213;
->axle #I040000

SOL BS-5200B
->axle #7027519; ->axle #L874988;
->axle #X304860; ->axle #Z161213;
->axle #I040000

216 CDI (902.671, 902.672) 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SPRINTER 2-t Platform/Chassis (B901, B902)

208 CDI (901.611, 901.612, 901.621,
902.611, 902.612,... 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for short. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for short. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

208 D (901.311, 901.312, 901.321,
902.311, 902.312,... 58/79 01/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->; ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 01/96->; ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

208 D (901.311, 901.312, 901.321,
902.311, 902.312,... 60/82 09/96->04/00

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

210 D (901.421, 902.412) 75/102 01/97->04/00

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200
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211 CDI (901.621, 902.611, 902.612,
902.621, 902.622) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

212 D (901.421, 902.412) 90/122 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199 01/96->

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

213 CDI (901.621, 902.611, 902.612,
902.621, 902.622) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

214 (902.011, 902.012, 902.611,
902.612) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for short. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for short. base

SOL BS-5200B 01/00->; for short. base

SOL BS-5200 01/00->; for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

214 NGT (902.012, 902.611,
902.612) 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200
->axle #7027519; ->axle #L874988;
->axle #X304860; ->axle #Z161213;
->axle #I040000

SOL BS-5200B
->axle #7027519; ->axle #L874988;
->axle #X304860; ->axle #Z161213;
->axle #I040000

216 CDI (902.611, 902.612, 902.621,
902.622) 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SPRINTER 2-t Van (B901, B902)

208 CDI (901.661, 901.662, 902.661,
902.662) 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for short. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for short. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

208 D (901.361, 901.362, 902.361,
902.362) 58/79 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->; ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 01/96->; ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

208 D (901.361, 901.362, 902.361,
902.362) 60/82 10/96->04/00

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

210 D (901.461, 901.462, 902.461,
902.462) 75/102 01/97->04/00

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B
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211 CDI (901.661, 901.662, 902.661,
902.662) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

212 D (901.461, 901.462, 902.461,
902.462) 90/122 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

213 CDI (901.661, 901.662, 902.661,
902.662) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

214 (901.061, 901.062, 901.661,
901.662, 902.061,... 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for short. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for short. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 01/00->; for short. base

SOL BS-5200B 01/00->; for short. base

214 NGT (901.661, 902.061, 902.062,
902.661, 902.662) 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B
->axle #7027519; ->axle #L874988;
->axle #X304860; ->axle #Z161213;
->axle #I040000

SOL BS-5200
->axle #7027519; ->axle #L874988;
->axle #X304860; ->axle #Z161213;
->axle #I040000

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

216 CDI (902.661, 902.662) 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (B906)

310 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

311 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 84/114 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

311 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

311 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733,
906.735) 80/109 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

313 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 95/129 08/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

313 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733,
906.735) 95/129 08/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599
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314 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

314 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733,
906.735) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

315 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

315 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733,
906.735) 110/150 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

316 (906.733, 906.735) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 120/163 08/11->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733,
906.735) 120/163 08/11->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 LGT 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

316 NGT (906.733) 115/156 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

318 CDI (906.731, 906.733, 906.735) 135/184 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

318 CDI 4x4 (906.731, 906.733,
906.735) 135/184 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.731,
906.733, 906.735) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

324 (906.733, 906.735) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B906)

309 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 65/88 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

310 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

311 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 84/114 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

311 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B
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311 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231, 906.233... 80/109 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

313 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

313 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 95/129 06/06->05/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

313 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231, 906.233... 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

314 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 105/143 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

314 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231, 906.233... 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

315 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

315 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231, 906.233... 110/150 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

316 (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #271951

VEN BS-5256 engine #271951

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #651957

VEN BS-5256B engine #651957

SOL BS-5599 engine #651957

SOL BS-5599B engine #651957

316 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231, 906.233... 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 LGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235) 115/156 01/11->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

316 NGT (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

318 CDI (906.131, 906.133, 906.135,
906.231, 906.233,... 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

318 CDI 4x4 (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231, 906.233... 135/184 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,... 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091; type 906153; type
906155; type 906253; type 906255

319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135,... 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

324 (906.133, 906.135, 906.233,
906.235, 906.132,... 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599
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SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B907, B910)

311 CDI (910.131, 910.133) 84/114 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

311 CDI RWD (907.131, 907.133,
907.135, 907.231, 907.233... 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

311 CDI RWD (907.131, 907.133,
907.135, 907.231, 907.233... 84/114 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI (910.131, 910.133, 910.030) 105/143 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.133,
907.135, 907.233,... 105/143 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI RWD (907.131, 907.133,
907.135, 907.231, 907.233... 105/143 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

315 CDI RWD (907.131, 907.133,
907.135, 907.231, 907.233... 110/150 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

316 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.133,
907.135, 907.233,... 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

316 CDI RWD (907.131, 907.133,
907.135, 907.231, 907.233... 120/163 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

317 CDI RWD (907.131, 907.133,
907.135, 907.231, 907.233... 125/170 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

319 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.133,
907.135, 907.233) 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

319 CDI RWD (907.133, 907.135,
907.233, 907.235) 140/190 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 3,5-t Tourer Bus (B907)

311 CDI (907.731, 907.733, 907.735) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI (907.731, 907.733, 907.735) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.733) 105/143 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

316 CDI (907.731, 907.733, 907.735) 120/163 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

316 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.733) 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

319 CDI (907.733, 907.735) 140/190 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

319 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.733) 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake
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SPRINTER 3,5-t Van (B906)

309 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 65/88 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

310 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

311 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 84/114 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

311 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

311 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637) 80/109 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

313 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 95/129 05/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091; type 906653; type
906655; type 906657

313 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

313 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637) 95/129 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

314 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

314 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

315 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

315 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637) 110/150 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 (906.635, 906.633) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #271951

VEN BS-5256B engine #271951

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

316 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #651957

VEN BS-5256 engine #651957

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091; type 906653; type
906655; type 906657

SOL BS-5599B engine #651957

SOL BS-5599 engine #651957

316 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

316 LGT (906.633, 906.635) 115/156 01/11->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

316 NGT (906.633, 906.635) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599 for SA code 504025/20; for SA code
504000/30; axle #741412

SOL BS-5599B for SA code 504025/20; for SA code
504000/30; axle #741412
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318 CDI (906.631, 906.633, 906.635,
906.637) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

318 CDI 4x4 (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637) 135/184 02/08->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091; type 906653; type
906655; type 906657

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635,... 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

324 (906.633, 906.635, 906.637) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

SPRINTER 3,5-t Van (B907, B910)

311 CDI (910.631, 910.633) 84/114 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

311 CDI RWD (907.631, 907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 84/114 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

311 CDI RWD (907.633, 907.635,
907.631, 907.637) 84/114 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI (910.631, 910.633) 105/143 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 105/143 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

314 CDI RWD (907.631, 907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 105/143 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

315 CDI RWD (907.631, 907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 110/150 06/20->

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

316 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

316 CDI RWD (907.631, 907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 120/163 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

317 CDI RWD (907.631, 907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 125/170 06/20->

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake
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319 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.633,
907.635, 907.637) 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

319 CDI RWD (907.633, 907.635,
907.637) 140/190 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

eSPRINTER (910.633) 85/116 02/20->12/23 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 3-t Bus (B903)

308 CDI (903.671, 903.672, 903.673) 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

308 D (903.371, 903.372, 903.373) 60/82 03/97->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

308 D (903.372, 903.373) 58/79 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->; ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 01/96->; ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

310 D 4x4 (903.472, 903.473) 75/102 05/97->08/02

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

311 CDI (903.671, 903.672) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 short base; long base

VEN BS-5199B short base; long base

VEN BS-5290 long base

SOL BS-5200 short base

SOL BS-5200B short base

SOL BS-5054B long base

SOL BS-5054 long base

311 CDI 4x4 (903.672, 903.673) 80/109 08/02->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

312 D 2.9 (903.471, 903.472,
903.473) 90/122 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199 01/96->

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

312 D 2.9 4x4 (903.473) 90/122 05/97->08/02

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5200B
axle #7027520->; axle #L874989->;
axle #X304861->; axle #Z161214->;
axle #I040001->

SOL BS-5200
axle #7027520->; axle #L874989->;
axle #X304861->; axle #Z161214->;
axle #I040001->

313 CDI (903.671, 903.672) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base
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313 CDI 4x4 (903.672, 903.673) 95/129 08/02->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

314 (903.071, 903.072, 903.073,
903.671, 903.672,... 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

314 4x4 (903.672, 903.673) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

314 NGT (903.072, 903.671,
903.672) 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

316 CDI (903.671, 903.672, 903.673) 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

316 CDI 4x4 (903.672, 903.673) 115/156 08/02->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SPRINTER 3-t Bus (B906)

210 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256 for SA code GE0

VEN BS-5256B for SA code GE0

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

211 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 84/114 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

211 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

213 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

214 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 105/143 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B for SA code GEO

VEN BS-5256 for SA code GEO

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

215 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

216 (906.713) 115/156 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

216 CDI (906.711, 906.713) 120/163 06/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

224 (906.713) 190/258 06/06->12/13

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B
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SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B903)

308 CDI (903.611, 903.612, 903.613,
903.621, 903.622,... 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

308 D 2.3 (903.311, 903.312,
903.322) 58/79 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

308 D 2.3 (903.311, 903.322) 60/82 11/96->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

310 D 2.9 (903.411, 903.412,
903.413, 903.421, 903.422,... 75/102 01/97->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

311 CDI (903.611, 903.612, 903.613,
903.621, 903.622,... 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 short base; long base

VEN BS-5199B short base; long base

VEN BS-5290 long base

SOL BS-5200 short base

SOL BS-5200B short base

SOL BS-5054B long base

SOL BS-5054 long base

311 CDI 4x4 (903.612, 903.613,
903.622, 903.623) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

312 D 2.9 (903.411, 903.412,
903.421, 903.422, 903.423) 90/122 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

313 CDI (903.611, 903.612, 903.621,
903.622) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

313 CDI 4x4 (903.612, 903.613,
903.622, 903.623) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

314 (903.011, 903.012, 903.013,
903.022, 903.612,... 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5290 01/00->

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

314 4x4 (903.612, 903.613, 903.622) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B
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314 NGT (903.611, 903.612, 903.613,
903.622, 903.012,... 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

316 CDI (903.611, 903.612, 903.613,
903.621, 903.622,... 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

316 CDI 4x4 (903.612, 903.613,
903.622, 903.623) 115/156 08/02->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B906)

209 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 65/88 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

210 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

211 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 84/114 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

211 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

213 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 95/129 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091; type 906153; type
906155; type 906253; type 906255

213 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 95/129 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

214 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 105/143 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

215 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

216 (906.113, 906.213) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

216 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B engine #651957

SOL BS-5599 engine #651957

218 CDI (906.111, 906.113, 906.211,
906.213) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.111,
906.113, 906.211, 906.213) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

224 (906.113, 906.213) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B910, B907)

211 CDI (910.121, 910.123) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake
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211 CDI RWD (907.221, 907.223) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

211 CDI RWD (907.221, 907.223,
907.123) 84/114 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

214 CDI (910.121, 910.123) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

214 CDI RWD (907.221, 907.223) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

215 CDI RWD (907.221, 907.223) 110/150 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

216 CDI RWD (907.221, 907.223) 120/163 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

217 CDI RWD (907.221, 907.223) 125/170 06/20->

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake; for SA
code AI1

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 3-t Tourer Bus (B907)

211 CDI (907.721, 907.723) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

214 CDi (907.721, 907.723) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 3-t Van (B903)

308 CDI (903.661, 903.662, 903.663) 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01; for extend. base

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

308 D 2.3 (903.361) 60/82 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/96->; ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 01/96->; ->12/99

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

308 D 2.3 (903.361, 903.362,
903.363) 58/79 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

310 D 2.9 (903.461, 903.462,
903.463) 75/102 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/97->

VEN BS-5199 01/97->

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

310 D 2.9 4x4 (903.461, 903.462) 75/102 06/97->04/00

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

311 CDI (903.661, 903.662, 903.663) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290 long base

SOL BS-5200B short base

SOL BS-5200 short base

SOL BS-5054B long base

SOL BS-5054 long base
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311 CDI 4x4 (903.662, 903.663) 80/109 08/02->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

312 D 2.9 (903.461, 903.462,
903.463) 90/122 02/95->04/00

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

312 D 2.9 4x4 (903.461, 903.462) 90/122 05/97->08/02

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

313 CDI (903.663, 903.662, 903.661) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5054 for extend. base

SOL BS-5054B for extend. base

SOL BS-5200 for short. base

SOL BS-5200B for short. base

313 CDI 4x4 (903.662, 903.663) 95/129 08/02->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

314 (903.061, 903.062, 903.063,
903.661, 903.662) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

314 4x4 (903.661, 903.662, 903.663) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

314 NGT (903.661, 903.061, 903.062,
903.063, 903.662) 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

316 CDI (903.661, 903.662, 903.663) 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

316 CDI 4x4 (903.662, 903.663) 115/156 02/01->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SPRINTER 3-t Van (B906)

209 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 65/88 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

210 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

211 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 84/114 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

211 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

213 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 95/129 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B
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213 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

214 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 105/143 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

215 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

216 (906.613) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

216 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

218 CDI (906.611, 906.613) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.611,
906.613) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

224 (906.613) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

SPRINTER 3-t Van (B910)

211 CDI (910.621, 910.623) 84/114 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

214 CDI (910.621, 910.623) 105/143 02/18->12/21

SOL BS-5599B - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5599 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 4,6-t Platform/Chassis (B906)

411 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 84/114 04/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

SOL BS-5599 for SA code ZM1

SOL BS-5599B for SA code ZM1

411 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 80/109 06/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 not for SA code GE0

VEN BS-5256B not for SA code GE0

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

413 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B engine #651956

VEN BS-5256 engine #651956

SOL BS-5599B engine #651956

SOL BS-5599 engine #651956

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

414 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599 for SA code ZM1

SOL BS-5599B for SA code ZM1

726



kW/HP Type Type

415 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

416 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #651957

VEN BS-5256 engine #651957

SOL BS-5599B engine #651957

SOL BS-5599 engine #651957

VEN BS-5388

418 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

419 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

424 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256 not for SA code GE0

VEN BS-5256B not for SA code GE0

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

SPRINTER 4,6-t Van (B906)

411 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 80/109 06/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

413 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

414 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

415 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 110/150 06/09->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

416 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657,
906.633, 906.635,... 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #651957

VEN BS-5256B engine #651957

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599 engine #651957

SOL BS-5599B engine #651957

416 CDI 4x4 (906.655, 906.657) 120/163 11/13->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

418 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 135/184 06/09->05/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

419 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

VEN BS-5388
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424 (906.655, 906.657, 906.653) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B engine #272979

VEN BS-5256 engine #272979

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5599B engine #272979

SOL BS-5599 engine #272979

VEN BS-5388

VEN BS-5290

SPRINTER 4-t Bus (B904)

408 CDI (904.662, 904.663) 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

411 CDI (904.662, 904.663) 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

413 CDI (904.663, 904.662) 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

414 (904.662, 904.663) 105/143 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5290 ->12/99

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

416 CDI (904.662, 904.663) 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SPRINTER 4-t Platform/Chassis (B904)

408 CDI 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

408 D 58/79 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

410 D 75/102 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199 01/97->; ->08/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/97->; ->08/00

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200 01/97->; ->08/00

SOL BS-5200B 01/97->; ->08/00

410 D 4x4 75/102 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

411 CDI 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

411 CDI 4x4 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

412 D 85/115 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B
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412 D 90/122 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

412 D 4x4 85/115 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5290

412 D 4x4 90/122 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->07/00

VEN BS-5199 ->07/00

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->07/00

SOL BS-5054B ->07/00

413 CDI 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

413 CDI 4x4 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

414 (904.012, 904.013, 904.612,
904.613) 105/143 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

414 4x4 (904.012, 904.013, 904.612,
904.613) 105/143 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B 01/00->; ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 01/00->; ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

414 NGT 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

416 CDI 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

416 CDI 4x4 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SPRINTER 4-t Platform/Chassis (B907, B910)

411 CDI (910.143, 910.141) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

411 CDI RWD (907.141, 907.143,
907.145, 907.241, 907.243... 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

414 CDI (910.141, 910.143, 910.040) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

414 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.143,
907.145, 907.243,... 105/143 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

414 CDI RWD (907.143, 907.145,
907.243, 907.245, 907.141... 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

416 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.143,
907.145, 907.243,... 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

416 CDI RWD (907.143, 907.145,
907.243, 907.141, 907.241... 120/163 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake
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419 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.143,
907.145, 907.243,... 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

419 CDI RWD (907.143, 907.145,
907.243, 907.245) 140/190 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 4-t Tourer Bus (B907)

414 CDI (907.741, 907.743, 907.745) 105/143 09/19->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 4-t Van (B904)

408 CDI 60/82 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

408 D 58/79 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

410 D 75/102 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199 01/97->; ->08/00

VEN BS-5199B 01/97->; ->08/00

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B 01/97->; ->08/00

SOL BS-5200 01/97->; ->08/00

410 D 4x4 75/102 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200 ->12/99

SOL BS-5200B ->12/99

411 CDI 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

411 CDI 4x4 80/109 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

412 D 85/115 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B

SOL BS-5200

412 D 90/122 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200

SOL BS-5200B

412 D 4x4 85/115 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->12/99

VEN BS-5199 ->12/99

VEN BS-5290

412 D 4x4 90/122 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->07/00

VEN BS-5199 ->07/00

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->07/00

SOL BS-5054B ->07/00

413 CDI 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290
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413 CDI 4x4 95/129 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

414 (904.062, 904.063, 904.662,
904.663) 105/143 02/96->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

414 4x4 (904.062, 904.063, 904.662,
904.663) 105/143 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B 01/00->; ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 01/00->; ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

414 D 4x4 90/122 05/97->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

414 NGT 95/129 02/95->05/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290

416 CDI 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

416 CDI 4x4 115/156 04/00->05/06

VEN BS-5199 ->04/01

VEN BS-5199B ->04/01

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01

SPRINTER 4-t Van (B907, B910)

411 CDI (910.641, 910.643) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

411 CDI RWD (907.643, 907.645) 84/114 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

414 CDI (910.643, 910.641) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

414 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.643,
907.645, 907.647) 105/143 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

414 CDI RWD (907.643, 907.645,
907.647) 105/143 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

416 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.643,
907.645, 907.647) 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

416 CDI RWD (907.643, 907.645,
907.647) 120/163 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

417 CDI RWD (907.641, 907.643,
907.645, 907.647) 125/170 06/20-> SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

419 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.643,
907.645, 907.647) 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

419 CDI RWD (907.643, 907.645,
907.647) 140/190 02/18->12/21 SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 5-t Bus (B906)

513 CDI (906.655, 906.657) 95/129 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

516 CDI (906.655, 906.657) 120/163 03/09->12/18

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599
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519 CDI (906.655, 906.657) 140/190 03/09->12/18

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

SPRINTER 5-t Platform/Chassis (B906)

509 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 65/88 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

510 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B engine #651955

VEN BS-5256 engine #651955

SOL BS-5599B engine #651955

SOL BS-5599 engine #651955

VEN BS-5388

511 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 84/114 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599B for SA code ZM1

SOL BS-5599 for SA code ZM1

VEN BS-5388

511 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

511 CDI 4x4 (906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

513 CDI (906.155, 906.253, 906.255) 95/129 03/09->05/16

VEN BS-5256 engine #646986

VEN BS-5256B engine #646986

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599 engine #646986

SOL BS-5599B engine #646986

513 CDI (906.155, 906.253, 906.255,
906.153) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

513 CDI 4x4 (906.155, 906.253,
906.255, 906.153) 95/129 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

514 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599 for SA code ZM1

SOL BS-5599B for SA code ZM1

514 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

515 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

515 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599
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516 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #271951

VEN BS-5256B engine #271951

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599 engine #271951

SOL BS-5599B engine #271951

516 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #651957

VEN BS-5256 engine #651957

SOL BS-5599B engine #651957

SOL BS-5599 engine #651957

VEN BS-5388

516 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155,
906.255, 906.253) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

516 NGT (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 115/156 09/08->12/18

VEN BS-5256B engine #271951

VEN BS-5256 engine #271951

SOL BS-5599B engine #271951

SOL BS-5599 engine #271951

VEN BS-5388

518 CDI (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

518 CDI 4x4 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.153,
906.155, 906.253, 906.255) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256 engine #642992

VEN BS-5256B engine #642992

SOL BS-5599 engine #642992

SOL BS-5599B engine #642992

VEN BS-5388

519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.153,
906.155, 906.253,... 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

524 (906.153, 906.155, 906.253,
906.255) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

SPRINTER 5-t Platform/Chassis (B907)

511 CDI (907.153, 907.155, 907.253,
907.255) 84/114 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

514 CDI (907.153, 907.155, 907.253,
907.255) 105/143 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

516 CDI (907.153, 907.155, 907.253,
907.255) 120/163 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

516 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.153,
907.155, 907.253,... 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

519 CDI (907.153, 907.155, 907.253,
907.255) 140/190 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake
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519 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.153,
907.155, 907.253,... 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER 5-t Van (B906)

509 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 65/88 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

510 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 70/95 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

511 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 84/114 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

511 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

511 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657) 80/109 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

513 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 95/129 03/09->05/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

VEN BS-5388

513 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 95/129 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

513 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657) 95/129 03/09->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

514 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

514 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657) 105/143 05/16->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091

515 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

515 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657) 110/150 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

516 115/156 03/09->12/18 VEN BS-5388
for SA code 504019; for SA code
504069; for SA code 504090; for SA
code 504091
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516 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

516 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657) 120/163 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

518 CDI (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 135/184 06/06->12/09

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

518 CDI 4x4 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657) 135/184 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

VEN BS-5388

519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.653,
906.655, 906.657) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657) 140/190 03/09->12/18

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

524 (906.653, 906.655, 906.657) 190/258 06/06->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

SPRINTER 5-t Van (B907)

511 CDI (907.653, 907.655, 907.657) 84/114 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

514 CDI (907.653, 907.655, 907.657) 105/143 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

516 CDI (907.653, 907.655, 907.657) 120/163 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

516 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.653,
907.655, 907.657) 120/163 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

519 CDI (907.653, 907.655, 907.657) 140/190 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

519 CDI All-wheel Drive (907.653,
907.655, 907.657) 140/190 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-6429 + electric parking brake

SPRINTER CLASSIC 3,5-t Van (B909)

311 CDI (909.632, 909.633) 80/109 09/13->

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054
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313 CDI (909.632, 909.633) 100/136 01/17->

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

SOL BS-5054B

SOL BS-5054

SPRINTER CLASSIC 4,6-t Bus (B909)

411 CDI (909.843) 80/109 09/13->

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054

SOL BS-5054B

SPRINTER CLASSIC 4,6-t Van (B909)

413 CDI (909.643) 100/136 01/17->

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

T1 Bus (602)

308 D 2.3 58/79 05/90->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

308 D 2.3 60/82 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 DRUM BS-5520

310 D 2.9 70/95 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

310 D 2.9 72/98 06/90->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

T1 Bus (B601)
207 D 2.4 (601.371, 601.372,
601.376, 601.377) 48/65 05/77->12/82 SOL BS-5055 DRUM BS-5550

207 D 2.4 (601.371, 601.376,
601.377) 53/72 07/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

208 2.3 63/86 05/77->12/82 SOL BS-5055 DRUM BS-5550

208 D 2.3 60/82 10/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 ->04/95

208 D 2.3 (601.371, 601.372,
601.376, 601.377) 58/79 10/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 ->04/95

209 D 2.9 65/88 12/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

210 2.3 77/105 05/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

210 2.3 70/95 07/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

210 D 2.8 70/95 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

210 D 2.8 72/98 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

T1 Platform/Chassis (601)

207 D 2.4 48/65 04/77->12/82 SOL BS-5055 08/77-> DRUM BS-5550 08/77->

207 D 2.4 53/72 12/77->10/89 SOL BS-5055 09/81-> DRUM BS-5550 09/81->

208 D 2.3 60/82 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95

DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

DRUM BS-5550 ->04/95; pickup

208 D 2.3 58/79 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

209 D 2.9 65/88 12/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

210 2.3 70/95 04/77->10/89 SOL BS-5055 08/81-> DRUM BS-5550 08/81->

210 2.3 63/86 04/77->10/89 SOL BS-5055 08/77-> DRUM BS-5520

210 D 2.8 72/98 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

210 D 2.9 70/95 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

T1 Platform/Chassis (B602)

307 D 2.4 48/65 04/77->01/83 SOL BS-5055 ->08/81 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/81

307 D 2.4 53/72 06/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/89
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308 D 2.3 58/79 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

308 D 2.3 60/82 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

309 D 3.0 65/88 10/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/89

310 D 2.9 70/95 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

310 D 2.9 72/98 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

T1 Van (601, 611)

207 D 2.4 53/72 06/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

208 D 2.3 60/82 10/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 ->04/95

208 D 2.3 58/79 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 ->04/95

209 D 2.9 65/88 12/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

210 2.3 77/105 05/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

210 2.3 70/95 07/82->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5550 ->08/89

210 D 2.8 70/95 10/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

210 D 2.8 72/98 10/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 09/89->; ->04/95 DRUM BS-5550 09/89->; ->04/95

T1 Van (B602)

307 D 2.4 53/72 10/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/89

308 D 2.3 60/82 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

308 D 2.3 58/79 11/88->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

309 D 3.0 65/88 10/82->01/90 SOL BS-5055 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/89

310 D 2.9 72/98 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

310 D 2.9 70/95 06/89->02/96 SOL BS-5055 ->04/95 DRUM BS-5520 ->04/95

T1/TN Platform/Chassis

407 D (611.317, 611.318) 53/72 07/81->01/89 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550 08/82->

408 D (611.317, 611.318) 58/79 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550 08/89->

408 D (611.317, 611.318) 60/82 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550

409 D (611.417, 611.418) 65/88 04/82->01/89 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550

410 (611.017, 611.018) 70/95 08/82->06/95 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550

410 (611.017, 611.018) 77/105 08/82->06/95 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550 08/89->

410 D (611.417, 611.418) 70/95 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550 08/89->

410 D (611.417, 611.418) 72/98 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550

T1/TN Van

407 D (611.367, 611.368) 53/72 07/81->01/89 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550 08/82->

408 D (611.367, 611.368) 58/79 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550 08/89->

408 D (611.367, 611.368) 60/82 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550

409 D (611.467, 611.468) 65/88 04/82->01/89 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550

410 (611.067, 611.068) 70/95 08/82->06/95 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550

410 (611.067, 611.068) 77/105 08/82->06/95 SOL BS-5055 ->08/88 DRUM BS-5550 08/89->

410 D (611.467, 611.468) 70/95 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550 08/89->

410 D (611.467, 611.468) 72/98 11/88->06/95 DRUM BS-5550
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T2/L Platform/Chassis

L 405 D 44/60 01/72->12/80 SOL BS-5055

L 406 DG (309.100, 309.101,
309.102, 309.103) 44/60 01/68->12/74 SOL BS-5055

L 407 D (309.100, 309.101, 309.102,
309.103) 48/65 01/75->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 407 D (309.100, 309.101, 309.102,
309.103) 53/72 01/75->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 408 G (309.000, 309.001, 309.002,
309.003, 309.011) 55/75 08/72->12/74 SOL BS-5055

L 408 G (309.000, 309.001, 309.002,
309.003, 309.011,... 63/85 08/72->12/74 SOL BS-5055

L 409 (309.000, 309.001, 309.002,
309.003) 66/90 01/75->08/82 SOL BS-5055

L 410 (309.000, 309.002) 70/95 08/82->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 508 DG (309.400, 309.401,
309.402, 309.403, 309.404,... 63/85 01/70->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 608 D (310.300, 310.301, 310.302,
310.303, 310.304,... 63/85 01/70->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 613 D (313.402, 313.404) 96/130 04/77->12/88 SOL BS-5055

T2/L Van

L 405 D 44/60 01/72->12/80 SOL BS-5055

L 406 DG (309.111, 309.112,
309.113, 309.114, 309.115,... 44/60 01/68->12/74 SOL BS-5055

L 407 D (309.111, 309.112, 309.113,
309.114, 309.115,... 48/65 01/75->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 407 D (309.111, 309.112, 309.113,
309.114, 309.115,... 53/72 01/75->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 408 G (309.012, 309.013, 309.014,
309.015, 309.016,... 55/75 08/72->12/74 SOL BS-5055

L 408 G (309.012, 309.013, 309.014,
309.015, 309.016,... 63/85 08/72->12/74 SOL BS-5055

L 409 (309.011, 309.012, 309.013,
309.014, 309.015,... 66/90 01/75->08/82 SOL BS-5055

L 410 (309.011, 309.012, 309.013,
309.014, 309.015,... 70/95 08/82->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 508 DG (309.411, 309.412,
309.413, 309.414, 309.415,... 63/85 01/70->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 608 D (310.311, 310.312, 310.313,
310.314, 310.315,... 63/85 01/70->12/88 SOL BS-5055

L 613 D (310.510, 313.424, 313.427,
313.429) 96/130 04/77->12/88 SOL BS-5055

T2/LN1 Platform/Chassis
507 D (667.301, 667.302, 667.341,
667.342) 53/72 04/86->04/89 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88 DRUM BS-5520 engine #616939

507 DK (667.341, 667.342) 53/72 04/86->04/89 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88 DRUM BS-5520

508 D (667.301, 667.302, 667.341,
667.342) 58/79 03/89->12/94 DRUM BS-5520 08/89->

510 (667.001, 667.002) 70/95 04/86->12/94 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88 DRUM BS-5520 engine #102946

510 (667.001, 667.002) 77/105 04/86->12/94 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88

609 D (668.001, 668.002, 668.003) 63/86 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

609 D (668.001, 668.002, 668.003) 66/90 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

609 DK (668.041, 668.042) 63/86 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

609 DK (668.041, 668.042) 66/90 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

611 D (668.001, 668.002, 668.003) 77/105 06/94->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

611 DK (668.041, 668.042) 77/105 06/94->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

709 D (669.000, 669.001, 669.002,
669.003, 669.041) 66/90 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

709 D (669.001, 669.002, 669.003,
669.041, 669.000) 63/86 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

709 DK (669.041, 669.042) 63/86 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm
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709 DK (669.041, 669.042) 66/90 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

711 D (669.301, 669.302, 669.303) 77/105 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 type 669301/669302; for BD Ø 304
mm

714 D (669.301, 669.302, 669.303) 103/140 06/94->12/94 VEN BS-5766 type 669301/669302; for BD Ø 304
mm

T2/LN1 Van

507 D (667.361, 667.362) 53/72 04/86->04/89 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88 DRUM BS-5520

508 D (667.361, 667.362) 58/79 03/89->12/94 DRUM BS-5520 08/89->

510 (667.061, 667.062) 70/95 04/86->12/94 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88 DRUM BS-5520

510 (667.061, 667.062) 77/105 04/86->12/94 SOL BS-5055 ->09/88

609 D (668.061, 668.062, 668.063) 63/86 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

609 D (668.061, 668.062, 668.063) 66/90 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

611 D (668.061, 668.062, 668.063) 77/105 06/94->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

709 D (669.061, 669.062, 669.063) 63/86 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

709 D (669.061, 669.062, 669.063) 66/90 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 for BD Ø 304 mm

711 D (669.361, 669.362, 669.363) 77/105 04/86->12/94 VEN BS-5766 type 669361/669362; for BD Ø 304
mm

714 D (669.361, 669.362, 669.363) 103/140 06/94->12/94 VEN BS-5766 type 669361/669362; for BD Ø 304
mm

VARIO Bus (B670)

O 810 (670.373, 670.374) 75/102 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 812 (670.373, 670.674) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 813 (670.373, 670.374) 95/129 01/06->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 814 (670.373, 670.374) 100/136 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 815 (670.373, 670.374) 110/150 08/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 815 (670.373, 670.374) 112/152 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 816 D (670.373, 670.374) 115/156 01/06->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

O 818 D (670.373, 670.374) 130/177 09/06-> VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

VARIO Cab with engine

812 DT (670.398) 90/122 09/96->06/06 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

VARIO Platform/Chassis (B670, B668, B667)

512 D (667.321, 667.322, 667.323) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5290

612 D (668.321, 668.322, 668.323) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

612 D (668.331, 668.332) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

613 D, 614 D (668.321, 668.322,
668.323) 95/129 09/96-> VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

613 D, 614 D (668.321, 668.322,
668.323) 100/136 09/96->12/11 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

613 D, 614 D (668.331, 668.332) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

613 D, 614 D (668.331, 668.332) 100/136 09/96->11/12 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

615 D, 616 D (668.321, 668.322,
668.323) 112/152 09/98-> VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

615 D, 616 D (668.321, 668.322,
668.323) 115/156 09/98-> VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

615 D, 616 D (668.331, 668.332) 112/152 09/98-> VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

615 D, 616 D (668.331, 668.332) 115/156 09/98-> VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

618 D 130/177 09/06-> VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505
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618 D (668.321, 668.322, 668.323) 130/177 09/06-> VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

812 D (670.321, 670.322, 670.323,
670.324) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

812 D (670.331, 670.332) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 D, 814 D (670.321, 670.322,
670.323, 670.324) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 D, 814 D (670.321, 670.322,
670.323, 670.324) 100/136 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 D, 814 D (670.331, 670.332) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 D, 814 D (670.331, 670.332) 100/136 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (670.421,
670.422, 670.423) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (670.421,
670.422, 670.423) 100/136 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (670.431,
670.432) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (670.431,
670.432) 100/136 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D (670.324, 670.323, 670.322,
670.321) 110/150 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D, 816 D (670.321, 670.322,
670.323, 670.324) 112/152 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D, 816 D (670.321, 670.322,
670.323, 670.324) 115/156 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D, 816 D (670.331, 670.332) 112/152 09/96-> VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D, 816 D (670.331, 670.332) 115/156 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (670.421,
670.422, 670.423) 112/152 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (670.421,
670.422, 670.423) 115/156 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (670.431,
670.432) 112/152 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (670.431,
670.432) 115/156 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

818 D (670.321, 670.322) 130/177 09/06-> VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

818 D (670.321, 670.322, 670.323,
670.324) 130/177 09/06-> VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

818 DA 4x4 130/177 09/06-> VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

VARIO Van (B667, B670, B668)

512 D (667.351, 667.352, 667.353) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5290

612 D (668.351, 668.352, 668.353) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

613 D, 614 D (668.351, 668.352,
668.353) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

613 D, 614 D (668.351, 668.352,
668.353) 100/136 09/96->12/11 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

615 D, 616 D (668.351, 668.352,
668.353) 115/156 09/98->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

615 D, 616 D (668.351, 668.352,
668.353) 112/152 09/98->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

618 D 130/177 09/06->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

812 D (670.351, 670.352, 670.353) 90/122 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 D, 814 D (670.351, 670.352,
670.353) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 D, 814 D (670.351, 670.352,
670.353) 100/136 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (669.599,
670.451, 670.452, 670.453) 95/129 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 (669.599,
670.451, 670.452, 670.453) 100/136 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D, 816 D (670.351, 670.352,
670.353) 112/152 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 D, 816 D (670.351, 670.352,
670.353) 115/156 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505
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815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (669.599,
670.451, 670.452, 670.453) 112/152 09/96->12/10 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 (669.599,
670.451, 670.452, 670.453) 115/156 09/96->12/13 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

818 D (670.351, 670.352, 670.353) 130/177 09/06->12/13 VEN BS-5766 equipm. var. Nr axle: 730604 VEN BS-5445 Brake Size: 17"; axle #742505

V-CLASS (638/2)

V 200 (638.214, 638.294) 95/129 02/97->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

V 200 CDI (638.294) 75/102 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

V 220 CDI (638.294) 90/122 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

V 230 (638.234, 638.294) 105/143 10/96->07/03 VEN BS-5238 ->03/99 SOL BS-5239 ->03/99

V 230 TD (638.274) 72/98 09/96->07/03 VEN BS-5238 ->02/99 SOL BS-5239 ->02/99

V 280 (638.244, 638.294) 128/174 08/97->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

V-CLASS (W447)

V 200 CDI / d (447.811, 447.813,
447.815) 100/136 03/14->

VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10"

VEN BS-6348 brake sys. 11"

SOL BS-6352

V 200 CDI / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813, 447.815) 100/136 04/15->

VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10"

VEN BS-6348 brake sys. 11"

SOL BS-6352

V 220 CDI / d (447.811, 447.813,
447.815) 120/163 03/14->

VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10"

VEN BS-6348 brake sys. 11"

SOL BS-6352

V 220 CDI / d (447.811, 447.813,
447.815) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10" SOL BS-6352

V 220 CDI / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10" SOL BS-6352

V 220 CDI / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813, 447.815) 120/163 03/15->

VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10"

VEN BS-6348 brake sys. 11"

SOL BS-6352

V 250 BlueTEC / d (447.811,
447.813, 447.815) 140/190 03/14->

VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10"

VEN BS-6348 brake sys. 11"

SOL BS-6352

V 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813, 447.815) 140/190 12/14->

VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10"

VEN BS-6348 brake sys. 11"

SOL BS-6352

V 250 CDI / d (447.811, 447.813,
447.815) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10" SOL BS-6352

V 250 CDI / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10" SOL BS-6352

V 300 CDI / d (447.811, 447.813,
447.815) 174/237 01/21-> SOL BS-6352

V 300 CDI / d (447.811, 447.813,
447.815) 176/239 03/19->12/20 VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10" SOL BS-6352

V 300 CDI / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813) 174/237 01/21-> SOL BS-6352

V 300 CDI / d 4-matic (447.811,
447.813) 176/239 03/19->12/20 VEN BS-5277 brake sys. 10" SOL BS-6352

VIANO (W639)

3.2 (639.711, 639.811, 639.813) 140/190 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

3.2 (639.713, 639.813, 639.815) 160/218 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

3.5 (639.811, 639.813, 639.815) 190/258 09/07-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B
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3.7 (639.811, 639.813, 639.815) 165/224 06/04->07/07 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

3.7 (639.815) 170/231 06/04-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

CDI 2.2 (639.711, 639.713, 639.811,
639.813, 639.815) 85/116 08/05-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

CDI 2.2 (639.711, 639.713, 639.811,
639.813, 639.815) 110/150 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

CDI 2.2 (639.711, 639.713, 639.811,
639.813, 639.815) 80/109 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

CDI 2.2 (639.811, 639.813, 639.815,
639.711, 639.713) 100/136 07/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

CDI 2.2 (639.811, 639.813, 639.815,
639.711, 639.713) 120/163 07/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.711, 639.713,
639.811, 639.813,... 85/116 03/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.711, 639.713,
639.811, 639.813,... 110/150 07/05-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.713) 80/109 07/05-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.811, 639.813,
639.815, 639.711,... 100/136 07/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.811, 639.813,
639.815, 639.711,... 120/163 07/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

CDI 3.0 (639.811, 639.813, 639.815) 150/204 02/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

CDI 3.0 (639.811, 639.813, 639.815) 165/224 07/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

VITO / MIXTO Van (W639)

109 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 70/95 08/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

109 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 65/88 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

110 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 70/95 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

111 CDI (639.601, 639.603) 85/116 09/07-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B
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111 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 80/109 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

111 CDI 4x4 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605) 80/109 09/07-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

113 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 100/136 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

113 CDI 4x4 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605) 100/136 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

115 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 110/150 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

115 CDI 4x4 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605) 110/150 07/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

116 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 120/163 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

116 CDI 4x4 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605) 120/163 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

119 (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 140/190 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

120 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 150/204 07/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

122 (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 160/218 09/03-> VEN BS-5277 ->09/04

SOL BS-5417 ->09/04

SOL BS-5417B ->09/04

122 CDI (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 165/224 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

123 (639.601) 170/231 06/04->07/08 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

123 (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 165/224 06/04->07/08 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

126 (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 190/258 09/07-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

E-CELL (639.601, 639.603, 639.605) 60/82 03/12-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

VITO Bus (W638)

108 CDI 2.2 (638.194) 60/82 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

108 D 2.3 (638.164) 58/79 02/96->07/03 VEN BS-5238 ->02/99 SOL BS-5239 ->02/99

110 CDI 2.2 (638.194) 75/102 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

110 TD 2.3 (638.174) 72/98 02/96->07/03 VEN BS-5238 ->02/99 SOL BS-5239 ->02/99

112 CDI 2.2 (638.194) 90/122 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239
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113 2.0 (638.114, 638.194) 95/129 02/96->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

114 2.3 (638.134, 638.194) 105/143 12/96->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

VITO Bus (W639)

109 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 65/88 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

109 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 70/95 09/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

109 CDI 4x4 (639.701) 70/95 09/07->08/14 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

110 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 70/95 09/10->08/14 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

111 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 80/109 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

111 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 85/116 09/07-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

111 CDI 4x4 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705) 80/109 09/07->08/14 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

113 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 100/136 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

113 CDI 4x4 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705) 100/136 09/10->08/14 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

115 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 110/150 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

115 CDI 4x4 (639.701, 639.705) 110/150 09/07->08/14 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

116 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 120/163 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417

SOL BS-5417B

116 CDI 4x4 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705) 120/163 09/10->08/14 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

119 (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 140/190 09/03-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

120 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 150/204 07/06-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

122 (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 160/218 09/03-> VEN BS-5277 ->09/04

SOL BS-5417 ->09/04

SOL BS-5417B ->09/04

122 CDI (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 165/224 09/10-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417
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123 (639.701) 170/231 06/04->07/08 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

123 (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 165/224 06/04->07/08 VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

126 (639.701, 639.703, 639.705) 190/258 09/07-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

E-CELL (639.703) 60/82 03/12-> VEN BS-5277

SOL BS-5417B

SOL BS-5417

VITO Mixto (Double Cabin) (W447)

109 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 65/88 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6348 for SA code XA5

VEN BS-6501

SOL BS-6352

110 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 75/102 09/19->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501

SOL BS-6352

111 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 84/114 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501

VEN BS-6348 for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 100/136 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 100/136 09/19->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 100/136 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

VEN BS-6501 not for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 100/136 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

114 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 100/136 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

116 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

116 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 120/163 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

116 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

116 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 120/163 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 BlueTEC (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 140/190 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 BlueTEC 4-matic (447.701,
447.703, 447.705) 140/190 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

119 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352
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124 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 174/237 01/21-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 176/239 04/20->12/20 VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 174/237 01/21-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 176/239 04/20->12/20 VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

VITO Tourer (W447)

109 CDI / 109 BlueTEC (447.701,
447.703, 447.705) 65/88 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6348 for SA code XA5

VEN BS-6501 12/14->

SOL BS-6352

110 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 75/102 09/19->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501 for BD Ø 300 mm

SOL BS-6352

111 CDI / 111 BlueTEC (447.701,
447.703, 447.705) 84/114 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501 12/14->; ch.#E825000->

VEN BS-6348 for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 100/136 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 100/136 09/19->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501 for BD Ø 300 mm

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI / 114 BlueTEC (447.701,
447.703, 447.705) 100/136 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

VEN BS-6501 not for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI / 114 BlueTEC 4-matic
(447.701, 447.703,... 100/136 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 100/136 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

116 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

116 CDI / 116 BlueTEC (447.701,
447.703, 447.705) 120/163 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

116 CDI / 116 BlueTEC 4-matic
(447.701, 447.703,... 120/163 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

116 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 120/163 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

119 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

119 CDI / 119 BlueTEC (447.701,
447.703, 447.705) 140/190 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 CDI / 119 BlueTEC 4-matic
(447.701, 447.703,... 140/190 12/14->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 140/190 03/19-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 174/237 01/21-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI (447.701, 447.703, 447.705) 176/239 04/20->12/20 VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 174/237 01/21-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

124 CDI 4-matic (447.701, 447.703,
447.705) 176/239 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352
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eVITO (447.703, 447.705) 85/116 04/19-> VEN BS-6501

VITO Van (W447)

109 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 65/88 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501 12/14->; ch.#E825000->

VEN BS-6348 for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

110 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 75/102 09/19->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501

SOL BS-6352

111 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 84/114 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501 12/14->; ch.#E825000->

VEN BS-6348 for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 100/136 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 100/136 09/19->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS3; for SA code RS7

VEN BS-6501

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 100/136 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

VEN BS-6501 not for SA code XA5

SOL BS-6352

114 CDI 4x4 (447.601, 447.603,
447.605) 100/136 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

114 CDI 4x4 (447.601, 447.603,
447.605) 100/136 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

116 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 120/163 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

116 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 120/163 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

116 CDI 4x4 (447.601, 447.603,
447.605) 120/163 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

116 CDI 4x4 (447.601, 447.603,
447.605) 120/163 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 CDI (447.601, 447.603, 447.605) 140/190 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3 SOL BS-6352

119 CDI / BlueTEC (447.601,
447.603, 447.605) 140/190 10/14->

VEN BS-5277 for SA code RS7; for SA code RS3

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 (447.601,
447.603, 447.605) 140/190 07/15->

VEN BS-5277

VEN BS-6348

SOL BS-6352

119 CDI 4x4 (447.601, 447.603,
447.605) 140/190 04/20-> VEN BS-5277 SOL BS-6352

eVITO (447.603, 447.605) 85/116 03/19-> VEN BS-6501 SOL BS-6352

VITO Van (W638)

108 CDI 2.2 (638.094) 60/82 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

108 D 2.3 (638.064, 638.068) 58/79 03/97->07/03 VEN BS-5238 ->02/99 SOL BS-5239 ->02/99

110 CDI 2.2 (638.094) 75/102 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

110 D 2.3 (638.074, 638.078) 72/98 03/97->07/03 VEN BS-5238 ->02/99 SOL BS-5239 ->02/99

112 CDI 2.2 (638.094) 90/122 03/99->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239
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113 2.0 (638.014, 638.094) 95/129 03/97->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

114 2.3 (638.034, 638.094) 105/143 03/97->07/03 VEN BS-5238 SOL BS-5239

X-CLASS (470)

X 220 d (470.210) 120/163 09/17->05/20 VEN BS-6566

X 220 d 4-matic (470.211) 120/163 09/17->05/20 VEN BS-6566

X 250 d (470.230) 140/190 09/17->05/20 VEN BS-6566

X 250 d 4-matic (470.231) 140/190 09/17->05/20 VEN BS-6566

X 350 d 4-matic (470.252) 190/258 07/18->05/20 VEN BS-6566

MG

MG 6 Saloon

1.8 T 118/160 11/10-> VEN BS-5811

MG ZR

105 76/103 06/01->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

120 86/117 06/01->04/05 VEN BS-5168 ->09/03 SOL BS-5131 ->09/03

160 118/160 06/01->04/05 SOL BS-5204

2.0 TD 74/100 06/01->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

2.0 TD 83/113 12/02->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

MG ZS

120 86/117 07/01->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

180 130/177 07/01->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

2.0 TD 74/101 01/04->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

2.0 TD 83/113 01/04->04/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

MG ZS Hatchback

120 86/117 07/01->10/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

180 130/177 07/01->10/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

2.0 TD 74/101 01/04->10/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

2.0 TD 83/113 01/04->10/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

MG ZT

1.8 16V 88/120 01/03->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

1.8 T 16V 118/160 01/03->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

160 118/160 06/01->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

180 130/177 02/02->10/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

190 140/190 06/01->07/05 VEN BS-5811 04/02-> SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

2.0 CDTi 85/116 06/02->09/03 VEN BS-5811 ->10/02 SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

2.0 CDTi 96/131 11/02->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

MG ZT- T

1.8 16V 88/120 01/03->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

1.8 T 16V 118/160 01/03->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

160 118/160 10/01->07/05 VEN BS-5811 ->ch.#57896; ch.#273715-> SOL BS-5808
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180 130/177 02/02->10/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

190 140/190 10/01->07/05 VEN BS-5811 04/02-> SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

2.0 CDTi 85/116 06/02->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

2.0 CDTi 96/131 11/02->07/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

MINI

MINI (F55)

Cooper 100/136 07/14-> VEN BS-6477

Cooper D 85/116 07/14-> VEN BS-6477

One 75/102 05/14->10/17 VEN BS-6477

One D 70/95 11/14-> VEN BS-6477

One First 55/75 11/14->10/17 VEN BS-6477

One First 55/75 11/17-> VEN BS-6477

MINI (F56)

Cooper 100/136 12/13-> VEN BS-6477

Cooper D 85/116 12/13-> VEN BS-6477

Cooper SE / Electric 135/184 11/19-> VEN BS-6477 SOL BS-6597

One 75/102 04/14->10/17 VEN BS-6477

One D 70/95 03/14-> VEN BS-6477

One First 55/75 07/14->10/17 VEN BS-6477

One First 55/75 11/17-> VEN BS-6477

MINI (R50, R53)

Cooper 85/116 06/01->09/06 SOL BS-5372

Cooper S 120/163 03/02->09/06 VEN BS-6293 - JCW sport brakes SOL BS-5372

Cooper S 125/170 07/04->09/06 VEN BS-6293 08/06->; + sports susp. SOL BS-5372

John Cooper Works 160/218 03/06->09/06 VEN BS-6293 08/06-> SOL BS-5372

One 55/75 04/03->09/06 VEN BS-6293 + sports susp.; 08/06-> SOL BS-5372

One 66/90 06/01->09/06 VEN BS-6293 08/06->; + sports package SOL BS-5372

One D 55/75 06/03->09/06 SOL BS-5372

One D 65/88 06/03->09/06 SOL BS-5372

Works 155/210 11/03->09/06 VEN BS-6293 08/06->; + sports susp. SOL BS-5372

MINI (R56)

Cooper 85/115 09/06->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper 90/122 09/09->11/13 VEN BS-5623 SOL BS-5372

Cooper 88/120 10/06->02/12 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper D 82/112 02/11->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper D 82/112 06/10->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper D 80/109 11/06->09/10 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 120/163 03/10->11/13 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package
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Cooper S 135/184 03/10->11/13 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 128/174 10/06->02/10 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper SD 100/136 02/11->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper SD 105/143 02/11->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One 55/75 03/09->03/10 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One 55/75 03/10->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One 72/98 03/10->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One 70/95 11/06->03/10 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One D 66/90 06/09->07/10 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One D 66/90 07/10->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

MINI CLUBMAN (F54)

Cooper 100/136 07/15->02/24 SOL BS-6597

Cooper D 110/150 07/15->02/24 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S 141/192 11/14-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S 131/178 11/20-> VEN BS-6679 + standard brake system SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 280 mm

Cooper S ALL4 141/192 03/16->01/24 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S ALL4 131/178 11/20-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. Standard brakes; for
BD Ø 280 mm

Cooper S JCW 155/211 11/14->06/18 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S JCW ALL4 155/211 11/14-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper SD 140/190 02/15->01/24 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper SD ALL4 140/190 03/16->01/24 VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

John Cooper Works 225/306 07/19-> VEN BS-6452

John Cooper Works 170/231 11/16->06/19 VEN BS-6598

One 75/102 11/15->01/24 VEN BS-6477 SOL BS-6597

One D 85/116 11/15->01/24 VEN BS-6477 SOL BS-6597

MINI CLUBMAN (R55)

Cooper 85/115 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper 90/122 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper 88/120 10/07->12/13 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper D 82/112 02/11->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper D 82/112 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper D 80/109 10/07->02/10 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper S 147/200 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-6293 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper S 135/184 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-6293 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper S 128/174 08/07->07/10 VEN BS-6293 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper SD 105/143 02/11->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper SD 100/136 02/11->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

One 72/98 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system
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One D 66/90 03/10->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

MINI CLUBVAN (R55)

Cooper 90/122 12/12->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

Cooper D 82/112 12/12->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

One 72/98 12/12->06/14 VEN BS-5623 + standard brake system SOL BS-5372 + standard brake system

MINI Convertible (F57)

Cooper 100/136 11/15-> VEN BS-6477

Cooper D 85/116 11/15-> VEN BS-6477

One 75/102 03/16->10/17 VEN BS-6477

One 75/102 11/17-> VEN BS-6477

MINI Convertible (R52)

Cooper 85/116 04/04->07/08 VEN BS-6293 + sports susp.; 08/06-> SOL BS-5372

Cooper S 125/170 07/04->07/08 VEN BS-6293 08/06->; + heavy duty susp. SOL BS-5372

Cooper S 120/163 07/04->11/07 SOL BS-5372

John Cooper Works 155/210 07/04->11/07 VEN BS-6293 08/06-> SOL BS-5372

One 66/90 07/04->11/07 VEN BS-6293 06/06->; + sports susp. SOL BS-5372 ->07/07

MINI Convertible (R57)

Cooper 90/122 03/10->06/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper 85/116 12/08->06/15 VEN BS-5623 SOL BS-5372

Cooper 88/120 12/08->07/10 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper D 82/112 02/11->05/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper D 82/112 05/09->11/13 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 147/200 02/10->06/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 135/184 02/10->06/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 128/174 12/08->07/10 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper SD 105/143 06/09->05/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

One 72/98 09/09->06/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

MINI COUNTRYMAN (F60)

Cooper 100/136 10/16-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper ALL4 100/136 10/16-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper D 110/150 10/16-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper D ALL4 110/150 10/16-> VEN BS-6679 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S 131/178 07/20-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S 141/192 10/16-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S ALL4 131/178 07/20-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

Cooper S ALL4 141/192 10/16-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

Cooper SD 140/190 10/16-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

Cooper SD ALL4 140/190 10/16-> VEN BS-6605 SOL BS-6597

Cooper SE 162/220 07/20-> VEN BS-6605 for BD Ø 330 mm VEN BS-6598 for BD Ø 300 mm
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Cooper SE ALL4 165/224 01/17-> VEN BS-6605

VEN BS-6598 equipm. var. + vented disc

SOL BS-6597 equipm. var. + solid disc; for BD Ø
280 mm

John Cooper Works ALL4 170/231 03/17->06/19 VEN BS-6598

John Cooper Works ALL4 225/306 07/19-> VEN BS-6452

One 75/102 07/17-> SOL BS-6597

One D 85/116 07/17-> SOL BS-6597

MINI COUNTRYMAN (R60)

Cooper 85/115 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper 90/122 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper ALL4 90/122 11/12->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper ALL4 90/122 11/12->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper D 82/112 03/11->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper D 82/112 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper D ALL4 82/112 03/11->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper D ALL4 82/112 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S 140/190 07/14->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S 147/200 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S 135/184 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S ALL4 140/190 07/14->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S ALL4 120/163 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S ALL4 135/184 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper SD 105/143 03/11->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper SD ALL4 100/136 03/11->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper SD ALL4 105/143 03/11->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

John Cooper Works ALL4 160/218 11/12->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

One 72/98 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

One D 66/90 08/10->10/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

MINI Coupe (R58)

Cooper 90/122 12/10->04/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper 85/115 12/10->04/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 135/184 12/10->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 120/163 12/10->04/15 VEN BS-6293 SOL BS-5372

Cooper S JCW 147/200 12/10->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper SD 105/143 12/10->05/15 VEN BS-5623 SOL BS-5372

Cooper SD 100/136 12/10->05/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

MINI PACEMAN (R61)

Cooper 90/122 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper ALL4 90/122 07/13->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper ALL4 90/122 11/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339
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Cooper D 82/112 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper D 82/112 07/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper D ALL4 82/112 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S 140/190 07/14->09/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S 135/184 11/12->10/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S ALL4 135/184 03/12->09/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper S ALL4 140/190 03/12->09/16 VEN BS-5999 SOL BS-6339

Cooper SD 105/143 03/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

Cooper SD ALL4 105/143 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-6242 SOL BS-6339

John Cooper Works ALL4 160/218 03/13->10/16 VEN BS-5999

MINI Roadster (R59)

Cooper 90/122 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper 85/115 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 120/163 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S 135/184 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper S JCW 147/200 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-6293 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper SD 105/143 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

Cooper SD 100/136 11/11->04/15 VEN BS-5623 - sports package SOL BS-5372 - sports package

MITSUBISHI

3000 GT Coupe (Z1_A)

3.0 Turbo 4WD (Z16A) 210/286 01/90->08/99 VEN BS-6061

AIRTREK I (CU_W)

2.0 (CU2W) 100/136 05/03->10/06

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5224

2.0 4WD (CU2W) 100/136 05/03->10/06

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5224

2.0 Turbo 4WD (CU2W) 148/201 04/04->10/06

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5224

2.0 Turbo-R 4WD (CU2W) 177/241 01/02->10/06

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5224

2.4 4WD (CU4W) 102/139 05/03->10/06

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

2.4 4WD (CU5W) 119/162 05/03->09/07

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5224

2.4 4WD (CU5W) 118/160 11/03->09/07

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5224
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ASX (GA_W_)

1.6 DI-D 84/114 07/15->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

1.6 DI-D 4WD 84/114 07/15->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

1.6 MIVEC (GA1W) 85/116 05/10->

VEN BS-5023 equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM

VEN BS-5023B equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM

SOL BS-5835 07/12->

SOL BS-5835B 07/12->

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

1.6 MIVEC (GA1W) 86/117 06/10->

VEN BS-5023 equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM

VEN BS-5023B equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM

SOL BS-5835 equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. M-LINE

SOL BS-5835B equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. M-LINE

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

1.8 (GA3W) 102/139 02/10->

VEN BS-5023B countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5023 countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

1.8 DI-D (GA6W) 85/116 06/10->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

1.8 DI-D (GA6W) 110/150 06/10->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5835B 07/12->

SOL BS-5835 07/12->

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

1.8 DI-D 4WD (GA6W) 85/116 06/10->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

1.8 DI-D 4WD (GA6W) 110/150 06/10->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

2.0 MIVEC (GA2W) 110/150 06/10->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835
equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. M-LINE;
equipm. var. INVITE

SOL BS-5835B
equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. M-LINE;
equipm. var. INVITE

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

2.0 MIVEC 4WD 110/150 06/10->

VEN BS-5023B equipm. var. INVITE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. H-LINE

VEN BS-5023 equipm. var. INVITE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. H-LINE

SOL BS-5835B
equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. M-LINE;
equipm. var. INVITE

SOL BS-5835
equipm. var. H-LINE; equipm. var.
INFORM; equipm. var. M-LINE;
equipm. var. INVITE

SOL BS-6624 ->06/12

2.2 DI-D 4WD (GA8W) 110/150 04/13->

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835
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CARISMA (DA_)

1.6 (DA1A) 76/103 05/95->12/03

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225 + ABS

SOL BS-5225B + ABS

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS

1.6 (DA1A) 73/99 05/97->06/06

VEN BS-5139 ->02/99

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS; ->08/00

1.6 (DA1A) 66/90 07/95->06/06

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5139 ->02/99

DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

DRUM BS-5154

1.6 (DA1A) 70/95 12/98->06/06 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 ->05/99

DRUM BS-5154

1.8 (DA2A) 85/116 07/95->07/97

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5226 + TC

VEN BS-5226B + TC

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS

1.8 16V GDI (DA2A) 92/125 09/97->06/06

VEN BS-5226 09/00->; + ABS

VEN BS-5226B 09/00->; + ABS

VEN BS-5133 ->05/99

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154 06/99->; ->08/00

1.8 GDI (DA2A) 90/122 10/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226 + ABS

VEN BS-5226B + ABS

SOL BS-5225B + ABS

SOL BS-5225 + ABS

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS

1.8 MSX - 16V (DA2A) 103/140 07/95->07/97 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154

1.9 DI-D (DA5A) 75/102 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.9 DI-D (DA5A) 85/115 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.9 TD (DA4A) 66/90 10/96->09/00

VEN BS-5133 06/99->

VEN BS-5139 ->05/99

DRUM BS-5538 ->05/99

DRUM BS-5154 06/99->

CARISMA Saloon (DA_)

1.6 (DA1A) 73/99 05/97->06/06

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5139 ->02/99

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS; ->08/00

1.6 (DA1A) 76/103 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS
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1.6 (DA1A) 66/90 09/96->06/06

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5139 ->02/99

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5538 ->05/99

DRUM BS-5154

1.6 (DA1A) 70/95 12/98->06/06 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 ->05/99

DRUM BS-5154

1.8 (DA2A) 85/115 09/96->09/97 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

DRUM BS-5154

1.8 16V GDI (DA2A) 92/125 09/97->06/06

VEN BS-5133 ->05/99

VEN BS-5226B 06/99->; + ABS

VEN BS-5226 06/99->; + ABS

SOL BS-5225B 06/99->; + ABS

SOL BS-5225 06/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5154 06/99->; ->08/00

1.8 GDI (DA2A) 90/122 10/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226B + ABS

VEN BS-5226 + ABS

SOL BS-5225 + ABS

SOL BS-5225B + ABS

DRUM BS-5154 - ABS

1.9 DI-D (DA5A) 75/102 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.9 DI-D (DA5A) 85/115 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.9 TD (DA4A) 66/90 10/96->09/00

VEN BS-5139 ->05/99

VEN BS-5133 06/99->

DRUM BS-5538 ->05/99

DRUM BS-5154 06/99->

2.0 16V GT EVO VI/VII 206/280 11/99->06/06 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

COLT CZC VI Convertible (RG)

1.5 (Z36A) 80/109 05/06->07/09 VEN BS-5407 SOL BS-5790

1.5 Turbo (Z37A) 110/150 05/06->07/09 SOL BS-5790

COLT IV (CA_A)

1.3 GLi 12V (CA1A) 55/75 04/92->04/96 VEN BS-5139 11/94-> DRUM BS-5566

1.6 (CA4A) 66/90 02/94->04/96 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 03/96->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5566 03/96->

1.6 4WD (CC4A) 84/114 08/93->08/95 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

1.6 GLXi 16V (CA4A) 83/113 04/92->04/96 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

1.8 GTi 16V (CA5A) 103/140 04/92->04/96 VEN BS-5817 + ABS

COLT V (CJ_, CP_)

1300 (CJ1A) 60/82 06/00->09/03 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 08/01->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5566 08/01->

1300 GL,GLX (CJ1A) 55/75 05/96->06/00 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 + ABS

DRUM BS-5566 - ABS

1600 (CJ4A) 76/103 09/00->09/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566 08/01->
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1600 GLX (CJ4A) 66/90 05/96->09/00 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5566

DRUM BS-5538 ->10/99; + ABS

COLT VI (Z3_A, Z2_A)

1.1 (Z31A, Z32A) 55/75 10/04->06/12 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790 + ABS

DRUM BS-6036

1.3 (Z21A) 70/95 06/04->06/12 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036

1.3 Flexfuel (Z35A) 70/95 10/08->06/12

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036

1.3 LPG (Z33A) 70/95 06/04->06/12 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036

1.5 (Z23A) 80/109 06/04->06/12 VEN BS-5407 SOL BS-5790

1.5 CZT (Z37A) 110/150 03/05->06/12 SOL BS-5790

1.5 DI-D (Z38A) 50/68 08/04->06/12 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036

1.5 DI-D (Z39A) 70/95 08/04->06/12 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036

DELICA / SPACE GEAR

2.0 (PA3V) 83/113 09/95->10/02 VEN BS-5281

2.5 73/99 05/95->05/00 VEN BS-5281

2.5 (PD5W) 73/99 05/95->05/00 VEN BS-6291 SOL BS-5137

ECLIPSE CROSS (GK_, GL_)

1.5 (GK1W) 110/150 10/17->

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

1.5 4WD (GK1W) 110/150 10/17->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

1.5 T-Mivec 4WD (GK1W) 112/152 10/17->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

2.2 DiD 4WD (GK9W) 109/148 03/19->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

ECLIPSE I (D2_A)

1.8 (D21A) 68/92 12/89->03/94 VEN BS-5202

2.0 i 16V (D22A, D27A) 110/150 04/91->11/95

VEN BS-5710 ->03/94; + ABS

VEN BS-5202 ->03/94

SOL BS-6324

2.0 i 16V 4WD (D22A, D27A) 110/150 04/91->11/95 VEN BS-5474 + ABS SOL BS-6324

ECLIPSE II (D3_A)

2000 GS 16V (D32A) 107/146 12/95->04/99

VEN BS-5650

VEN BS-5202

SOL BS-5224
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2000 GT 16V 157/214 12/95->04/99

VEN BS-5650

VEN BS-5202

SOL BS-5224

ECLIPSE III (D5_A)

2.4 110/150 05/99->03/05 VEN BS-5202 ->11/00

ENDEAVOR (D8_W, D7_W)

3.8 4WD 160/218 01/03->08/11 SOL BS-5679

3.8 4WD 160/218 09/03->12/04 SOL BS-5679

FTO Coupe (DE_A)

2.0 (DE3A) 147/200 09/94->07/01 VEN BS-5474 SOL BS-5140

GALANT III (A12_)

2.0 (A123) 72/98 01/79->08/80 DRUM BS-5558

GALANT IX Saloon (DJ_, ED_, EF_)

2.4 116/158 10/03-> SOL BS-5825

GALANT V (E1_A)

1.6 GLX (E11A) 55/75 06/84->04/90 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 Turbo-D (E14A) 60/82 06/84->04/90 VEN BS-6048 DRUM BS-5112

2.0 GLS (E15A) 75/102 06/84->04/90 VEN BS-6048

2.0 GLS (E15A) 66/90 06/86->04/90 VEN BS-6048

2.0 Turbo ECi (E15A) 110/150 06/84->04/90 VEN BS-6048

2.4 GLS (E16A) 82/112 07/85->04/90 VEN BS-6048

GALANT VI (E3_A)

1.8 (E32A) 66/90 11/88->10/92

VEN BS-6048 06/90->; + ABS

VEN BS-5133 + ABS

DRUM BS-5112

1.8 Turbo-D (E34A) 55/75 11/88->10/92

VEN BS-6048

VEN BS-5133

DRUM BS-5112

2.0 (E39A, E38A, E33A) 80/109 04/89->10/92

VEN BS-6048

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

2.0 4WD (E33A, E38A, E39A) 80/109 04/89->10/92

VEN BS-6048 ->05/90

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

2.0 GTI 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 106/144 11/88->10/92

VEN BS-5722

VEN BS-5133 11/89->

2.0 GTI 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 107/146 11/88->10/92

VEN BS-6048 ->05/90

VEN BS-5722

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

2.0 GTI 16V 4x4 (E38A, E39A, E33A) 106/144 07/89->12/92

VEN BS-6048

VEN BS-5722

GALANT VI Saloon (E3_A)

1.8 (E32A) 63/86 11/87->08/90

VEN BS-6048 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 + ABS

DRUM BS-5112
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1.8 (E32A) 66/90 11/87->10/92

VEN BS-6048 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 + ABS

DRUM BS-5112

1.8 Turbo-D (E34A) 55/75 12/87->10/92 VEN BS-6048 DRUM BS-5112

2.0 (E39A, E38A, E33A) 80/109 11/87->10/92

VEN BS-6048

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

DRUM BS-5112

2.0 4WD (E39A, E38A, E33A) 80/109 12/88->10/92

VEN BS-6048 ->05/90

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 106/144 11/87->10/92

VEN BS-6048 ->05/90

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

DRUM BS-5112

2.0 GTi 16V (E39A, E38A, E33A) 107/145 11/88->10/92

VEN BS-6048 ->05/90

VEN BS-5133 06/90->

DRUM BS-5112

2.0 GTi 16V 4WD (E39A, E38A,
E33A) 106/144 06/88->10/92

VEN BS-5722

VEN BS-5133 11/89->

2.0 GTI 16V Cat 4WD (E38A, E39A,
E33A) 110/150 09/91->10/92

VEN BS-5722

VEN BS-5133

GALANT VII (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)

1.8 (E52A) 85/116 02/94->08/96 VEN BS-5133 + ABS SOL BS-5140 + ABS

1.8 GLSI (E52A) 93/126 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 + ABS SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 GLSI (E55A) 101/137 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.0 GLSI 4WD (E75A) 101/137 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.0 GLSTD (E57A) 66/90 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 + ABS SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 V6-24 (E64A, E54A) 110/150 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.5 V6-24 4WD (E88A) 125/170 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5722

GALANT VII Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)

1.8 (E52A) 85/116 02/94->08/96 VEN BS-5133 + ABS SOL BS-5140 + ABS

1.8 GLSI (E52A) 93/126 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 + ABS SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 100/136 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.0 GLSI (E55A) 101/137 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.0 GLSI 4WD (E75A) 101/137 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.0 GLSTD (E57A) 66/90 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 + ABS SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 V6-24 (E64A, E54A) 110/150 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.5 V6-24 4WD (E88A) 125/170 11/92->08/96 VEN BS-5722

GALANT VIII (EA_)

1.8 GDi (EA1A) 103/140 11/97->10/01 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.0 (EA2A) 98/133 09/00->10/04

VEN BS-5332

VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5140 ->10/03

2.0 (EA2A) 100/136 09/96->09/00

VEN BS-5722 12/97->; ->03/00

VEN BS-5332

VEN BS-5133 ->11/97

SOL BS-5140
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2.0 GDI (EA7A) 107/146 01/97->10/04

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5202

SOL BS-5140

SOL BS-5224

2.0 TDI (EA6A) 66/90 09/96->10/04 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.4 GDI (EA3A) 110/150 02/99->09/00

VEN BS-5722 ->03/00

VEN BS-5332 04/00->

SOL BS-5140

2.4 GDI (EA3A) 106/144 09/00->10/04 VEN BS-5332 SOL BS-5140

2.5 Type S (EC5A) 151/205 10/99->10/04

VEN BS-5332 04/00->

VEN BS-5722 ->03/00

SOL BS-5140

2.5 V6 24V (EA5A) 118/160 09/00->10/04 VEN BS-5332 SOL BS-5140

2.5 V6 24V (EA5A) 120/163 09/96->09/00

VEN BS-5332 04/00->

VEN BS-5722 12/97->; ->03/00

VEN BS-5133 ->11/97

SOL BS-5140

3.0 (EA8A) 152/207 01/99->12/03 VEN BS-5474 ->05/00 SOL BS-5224

GALANT VIII Estate (EA_, EC_)

2.0 (EA2W) 98/133 09/00->10/03

VEN BS-5332 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5722 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5140

2.0 (EA2W) 100/136 09/96->09/00

VEN BS-5722 12/97->; ->03/00

VEN BS-5332

VEN BS-5133 ->11/97

SOL BS-5140

2.0 TDI (EA6W) 66/90 09/96->10/03 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140

2.4 GDI (EA3W) 110/150 02/99->10/03

VEN BS-5332 04/00->

VEN BS-5722 ->03/00

SOL BS-5140

2.4 GDI (EA3W) 106/144 09/00->10/03 VEN BS-5332 SOL BS-5140

2.5 V6 24V (EA5W) 118/160 09/00->10/03 VEN BS-5332 SOL BS-5140

2.5 V6 24V (EA5W) 120/163 09/96->09/00

VEN BS-5332

VEN BS-5722 12/97->; ->03/00

VEN BS-5133 ->11/97

SOL BS-5140

GRANDIS (NA_W)

2.0 DI-D (NA8W) 103/140 02/07->03/10 VEN BS-5511 SOL BS-5679

2.0 DI-D (NA8W) 100/136 09/05->03/10 VEN BS-5511 SOL BS-5679

2.4 MIVEC (NA4W) 121/165 04/04->12/11

VEN BS-5511

VEN BS-6584 countr. vers. JPN

SOL BS-5679

2.4 MIVEC (NA4W) 130/177 04/04->12/11 VEN BS-5511 SOL BS-5679

GTO Coupe (Z1_A)

3.0 AWD (Z16A) 210/286 01/94->12/00 VEN BS-6061

L 300 / DELICA II Bus (L03_P/G, L0_2P)

1.6 (L032P, L062P) 48/65 09/81->10/86 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

1.6 (L032P, L062P) 51/70 11/84->02/87 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546 ->10/86

1.8 4WD (L035G) 60/82 08/84->02/87 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546 ->10/86
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2.0 4WD (L037G) 65/88 11/86->02/87 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.3 D (L038P) 50/68 04/83->10/86 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

L 300 / DELICA II Platform/Chassis (L03_P)

1.6 (L032P, L062P, L036P) 51/70 04/83->04/94 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 D (L039P) 51/69 11/86->04/94 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

L 300 / DELICA II Van (L03_P)

1.6 (L032P, L062P) 48/65 05/80->10/86 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546 09/81->

2.3 D (L038P, L068P) 50/68 09/83->10/86 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

L 300 III Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W, P3_W)

1.6 (P02W, P12W) 51/69 11/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693

2.0 (P03W, P13W) 64/87 11/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693

2.0 (P03W, P13W) 66/90 11/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693

2.0 4WD (P23W, P03W, P13W) 66/90 11/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693 ->05/94 DRUM BS-5546 ->05/94

2.0 4WD (P23W, P03W, P13W) 65/88 12/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693 ->05/94 DRUM BS-5546 ->05/94

2.0 i (P00W, P03W, P13W) 83/113 06/94->10/98 VEN BS-5693

2.4 (P04W, P14W) 82/112 11/90->05/04 VEN BS-5693

2.4 4WD (P24W) 82/112 08/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693 ->05/96 DRUM BS-5546 ->05/96

2.4 4WD (P24W) 80/109 11/86->12/90 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 D (P05W, P15W, P25W) 51/69 11/86->05/04 VEN BS-5693

2.5 TD (P05W) 64/87 02/87->05/03 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 TD 4WD (P25W, P35W) 64/87 12/87->05/04 VEN BS-5693 ->05/99 DRUM BS-5546 ->05/99

L 300 III Platform/Chassis (P1_T )

2.0 (P13T) 85/116 07/94->04/00 VEN BS-5281 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 TD (P15T) 64/87 11/94->04/00 VEN BS-5281 ->05/99 DRUM BS-5546

L 300 III Van (P0_V, P1_V, P2_V)

1.6 (P12V, P02V) 51/69 11/86->05/94 VEN BS-5693

2.0 (P03V, P13V) 64/87 11/86->05/96 VEN BS-5693

2.5 D (P05V, P05W, P15V) 51/69 11/86->02/06 VEN BS-5693

2.5 TD 4WD (P25V) 64/87 11/91->05/03 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

L200 (K3_T, K2_T, K1_T, K0_T)

2.0 (K12T, K32T) 75/102 11/86->08/96

VEN BS-5816

VEN BS-5693

DRUM BS-5546

2.0 4WD 63/86 02/87->05/94 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.0 4WD (K32T, K22T) 75/102 11/86->08/96 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.4 91/124 09/89->10/96 VEN BS-5693

2.4 4WD 91/124 11/86->05/92

VEN BS-5816

VEN BS-5693

DRUM BS-5546

2.5 D (K14T) 51/70 11/86->10/96 VEN BS-5816 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 D 4WD (K24T) 51/70 12/87->05/93 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546
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2.5 TD 4WD (K34T) 64/87 11/92->08/96

VEN BS-5693

VEN BS-5134 06/95->

DRUM BS-5546

2.6 4WD (K33T) 76/103 11/89->05/95 VEN BS-5693 ->05/92 DRUM BS-5546 ->05/92

L200 (K7_T, K6_T, K5_T)

2.0 (K62T) 90/122 06/96->12/07 DRUM BS-5546 ->07/01

2.4 4WD (K75T) 97/132 06/96->12/07 VEN BS-5134 11/96->; ->07/01 DRUM BS-5530

2.5 D (K64T) 55/75 06/96->12/07 VEN BS-5134 - ABS

DRUM BS-5530 - ABS

DRUM BS-5546 ->07/01; + ABS

2.5 TD (K64T) 66/90 08/01->11/05 VEN BS-5134

DRUM BS-5546

DRUM BS-5530

2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 73/99 06/96->12/07

VEN BS-5134

VEN BS-5138 - ABS

DRUM BS-5546 ->07/03; + ABS

DRUM BS-5530 - ABS

2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 98/133 08/01->12/07

VEN BS-5138 - ABS

VEN BS-5134

DRUM BS-5530

2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 85/115 09/01->12/07

VEN BS-5138

VEN BS-5134

DRUM BS-5530

L200 / TRITON (KA_T, KB_T)

2.5 DI-D (KA4T) 131/178 01/10->12/15

VEN BS-5321 + ABS

VEN BS-5321B + ABS

DRUM BS-5272B

DRUM BS-5272

2.5 DI-D (KA4T) 94/128 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5321 + ABS

VEN BS-5321B + ABS

DRUM BS-5272B

DRUM BS-5272 engine #4D56 (16V)

2.5 DI-D (KA4T) 123/167 08/07->12/15

VEN BS-5321 + ABS

VEN BS-5321B + ABS

DRUM BS-5272B

2.5 DI-D (KA4T) 100/136 11/05->12/15

VEN BS-5321B + ABS

VEN BS-5321 + ABS

DRUM BS-5272B

DRUM BS-5272

2.5 DI-D 4WD (KB4T) 131/178 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5321B

VEN BS-5321

DRUM BS-5272

DRUM BS-5272B

2.5 DI-D 4WD (KB4T) 123/167 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5321

VEN BS-5321B

DRUM BS-5272

DRUM BS-5272B

2.5 DI-D 4WD (KB4T) 100/136 11/05->12/15

VEN BS-5321B

VEN BS-5321

DRUM BS-5272B

DRUM BS-5272

L200 / TRITON (KJ_, KK_, KL_)

2.2 DI-D 110/150 07/19-> VEN BS-6192 DRUM BS-5272

2.2 DI-D 4WD 110/150 07/19-> VEN BS-6192 DRUM BS-5272

2.4 DI-D (KJ0T) 113/154 09/15-> DRUM BS-5272

2.4 DI-D 4WD (KJ0T) 113/154 09/15-> VEN BS-6192 DRUM BS-5272

2.4 DI-D 4WD (KL1T) 133/181 11/14->

VEN BS-6192

VEN BS-5321B

VEN BS-5321

DRUM BS-5272
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2.5 DI-D 4WD 100/136 11/14-> DRUM BS-5272

L400 Bus (PD_W, PC_W, PA_V, PB_V, PA_W)

2.0 (PA3W) 83/113 09/95->10/02 VEN BS-5281 09/96->; ->03/01; + ABS

2.0 16V (PA3V/W, PB3V, PA3W) 85/115 05/95->05/00 VEN BS-5281 SOL BS-5137

2.4 (PA4W) 97/132 05/95->10/02 DRUM BS-5530

2.4 (PA4W) 94/128 09/96->06/05 VEN BS-5281

2.4 4WD (PD4W) 94/128 09/96->06/05 SOL BS-5137

2.4 i 4WD (PD4V/W) 97/132 05/95->05/00

SOL BS-5137

DRUM BS-5530

L400 Van (PD_W, PC_W, PB_V, PA_W, PA_V)
2500 TD (PD5W, PD5V, PA5W,
PA5V) 64/87 09/96->06/05 VEN BS-5281 - ABS SOL BS-5137 + ABS

2500 TD 4WD (PD5W, PD5V, PA5W,
PA5V) 64/87 09/96->06/05

SOL BS-5137

DRUM BS-5530

LANCER II (A17_)

1.4 GLX (A172) 50/68 09/79->02/83 DRUM BS-5558

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V)

1.5 (C12V) 51/70 09/85->08/89 DRUM BS-5112

1.5 (C12V) 55/75 09/85->12/87 DRUM BS-5112

1.5 (C12V) 61/83 09/88->12/90 DRUM BS-5112

1.5 12V (C12V) 66/90 09/90->12/91 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 4WD (C37V) 61/83 01/87->08/89 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 4WD (C37V) 66/90 01/87->12/87 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 4WD (C37V) 63/86 03/89->12/90 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 4WD (C37V) 69/94 08/90->06/92 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 D (C14V) 44/60 08/86->06/92 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 D (C14V) 43/58 09/85->09/86 DRUM BS-5112

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A)

EVO IV (CN9A) 206/280 08/96->12/97 VEN BS-5972

LANCER IV Hatchback (C6_A, C7_A)

1.8 GTi 16V (C69A) 103/140 06/92->12/93 VEN BS-5817

LANCER V (CB_A, CD_A, CE_A)

1.3 (CB1A) 55/75 06/92->12/96 VEN BS-5139 11/94-> DRUM BS-5566 08/93->; ->02/96

1.3 (CB1A) 55/75 06/92->02/95 VEN BS-5139 11/94-> DRUM BS-5566 ->10/94

1.6 (CB4A) 66/90 02/94->12/96 VEN BS-5139

1.6 16V (CB4A) 83/113 06/92->12/96 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

1.6 16V 4WD (CD4A) 83/113 06/92->12/96 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 08/93->; ->02/96

1.8 16V (CB5A) 103/140 06/92->12/93 VEN BS-5817 08/93->; + ABS

2.0 Diesel (CB8A) 50/68 06/92->12/96 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 08/93->; ->08/95

EVO I (CD9A) 184/250 10/92->12/93 VEN BS-5972

EVO II (CE9A) 192/261 01/94->07/95 VEN BS-5722 VEN BS-5972
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EVO III (CE9A) 198/269 08/95->07/96 VEN BS-5722 VEN BS-5972

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W)

1.5 (CB2W) 63/86 03/95->10/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

1.6 16V (CB4W) 83/113 12/92->10/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

1.6 16V 4WD (CD4W) 83/113 12/92->10/03

VEN BS-5133

VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538

1.8 i (CB5W) 88/120 03/95->10/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

2.0 D (CB8W) 65/88 03/95->10/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

2.0 D (CB8W) 50/68 12/92->10/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 ->08/98

LANCER VI (CJ_, CP_)

1.3 12V (CK1A) 55/75 12/95->08/03 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 ->10/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5566 - ABS

1.6 16V (CK4A) 66/90 12/95->08/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

1.8 16V 151/205 09/95->08/03

VEN BS-5817

VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5566

EVO V (CP9A) 206/280 01/98->12/98 VEN BS-6154 brake cal. (4 pist.)

VEN BS-6216 brake cal. (2 pist.)

VEN BS-5972

EVO VI (CP9A) 206/280 01/99->02/01 VEN BS-6154 brake cal. (4 pist.)

VEN BS-5972

VEN BS-6216 brake cal. (2 pist.)

LANCER VII (CS_A, CT_A)

1.3 60/82 09/03->12/13

VEN BS-5817

VEN BS-5332

SOL BS-5140

DRUM BS-6354

1.6 (CS3A) 72/98 09/03->12/13 VEN BS-5332

SOL BS-5140

DRUM BS-6354

2.0 (CS9A) 99/135 12/03->12/13 VEN BS-5817

SOL BS-5140

SOL BS-5224

2.0 i 113/154 10/07->12/13

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

EVO VII (CT9A) 206/280 01/01->01/03 VEN BS-6154 brake cal. (4 pist.)

VEN BS-5972

VEN BS-6216 rim size 16 in; brake cal. (2 pist.)

EVO VIII - 260 (CT9A) 195/265 03/04->07/05 VEN BS-6154 brake cal. (4 pist.) VEN BS-6216 rim size 16 in; brake cal. (2 pist.)

EVO VIII (CT9A) 206/280 04/03->03/05 VEN BS-5972

LANCER VII Estate (CS_W, CT_W)

1.6 72/98 09/03->10/08 VEN BS-5332 SOL BS-5140

2.0 (CS9W) 99/135 09/03->12/07 VEN BS-5332

SOL BS-5140

SOL BS-5224

LANCER VIII (CY_A, CZ_A)

1.5 80/109 06/08->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354
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1.5 Bifuel 80/109 02/10->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

1.6 MIVEC 86/117 05/10->

VEN BS-5136 07/10->

VEN BS-5136B 07/10->

SOL BS-5135 07/10->

DRUM BS-6354

1.8 (CY3A, CY6A) 105/143 02/08->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

1.8 (CY3A, CY6A) 103/140 05/10->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

1.8 Bifuel (CY3A, CY6A) 105/143 01/10->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

1.8 DI-D 85/116 05/10->

VEN BS-5136 07/10->

VEN BS-5136B 07/10->

SOL BS-5135 07/10->

1.8 DI-D (CY9A) 110/150 06/10->

VEN BS-5136B 07/10->

VEN BS-5136 07/10->

SOL BS-5135 07/10->

1.8 Flexfuel (CY3A, CY6A) 103/140 03/09->

VEN BS-5136 05/10->

VEN BS-5136B 05/10->

SOL BS-5135 05/10->

DRUM BS-6354

2.0 108/147 01/09->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

2.0 (CY4A) 110/150 01/13->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

2.0 DI-D (CY8A) 103/140 01/08->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

2.0 i (CY4A) 113/154 04/07->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

2.0 i 4WD (CZ4A) 113/154 03/07->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

SOL BS-6624 for BD Ø 302 mm

DRUM BS-6354

2.0 i Ralliart 4WD (CY4A) 177/241 10/08->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

DRUM BS-6354

LANCER VIII Sportback (CX_A)

1.5 80/109 06/08->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

1.5 Bifuel 80/109 03/10->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

1.6 MIVEC 86/117 05/10->

VEN BS-5136B 07/10->

VEN BS-5136 07/10->

SOL BS-5135 07/10->

1.8 (CX3A) 105/143 06/08->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135
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1.8 Bifuel (CX3A, CX6A) 105/143 02/10->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

1.8 DI-D 85/116 05/10->

VEN BS-5136B 07/10->

VEN BS-5136 07/10->

SOL BS-5135 07/10->

1.8 DI-D (CX9A) 110/150 06/10->

VEN BS-5136 07/10->

VEN BS-5136B 07/10->

SOL BS-5135 07/10->

1.8 Flex (CX3A, CX6A) 103/140 03/09->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

1.8 MIVEC (CX3A, CX6A) 103/140 03/09->

VEN BS-5136

VEN BS-5136B

SOL BS-5135

2.0 DI-D (CX8A) 103/140 06/08->

VEN BS-5136B

VEN BS-5136

SOL BS-5135

2.0 Ralliart 4WD (CX4A) 177/241 10/08->

VEN BS-5327B ->03/09

VEN BS-5327 ->03/09

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

DRUM BS-6354

MIRAGE IV Hatchback (CJ_A, CL_A, CA_A, CC_A)

1.3 (CJ1A) 58/78 12/91->08/95 DRUM BS-5566

1.6 (CJ4A) 88/119 12/91->08/95 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

1.6 4WD (CL4A) 88/119 12/91->08/95 VEN BS-5139

MIRAGE IV Saloon

1.6 88/120 12/91->08/95 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

1.6 4WD 88/120 12/91->08/95 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538

MIRAGE V Hatchback (CJ_A)

1.3 (CJ1A) 55/75 09/95->07/03 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5566 - ABS

DRUM BS-5538 + ABS

1.6 (CJ4A) 128/174 09/95->08/99 VEN BS-5139

DRUM BS-5538 + ABS

DRUM BS-5566 - ABS

1.6 (CJ4A) 84/114 09/99->07/03 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5538 - ABS

OUTLANDER II (CW_W)

2.0 (CW4W) 108/147 11/06->11/12

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5224

SOL BS-6624

2.0 4WD 108/147 11/06->11/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-6624 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.0 DI-D (CW8W) 103/140 02/07->11/12

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-6624

2.2 DI-D 130/177 11/06->11/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-6624 for BD Ø 302 mm
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2.2 DI-D 4WD 115/156 08/07->11/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

2.2 DI-D 4WD 103/140 09/10->11/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-6624

2.2 DI-D 4WD 130/177 11/06->11/12

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-6624 for BD Ø 302 mm

2.4 (CW5W) 125/170 11/06->11/12

VEN BS-5327 07/08->

VEN BS-5327B 07/08->

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-6624

2.4 4WD (CW5W) 125/170 09/07->11/12

VEN BS-5327B 07/08->

VEN BS-5327 07/08->

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-6624

3.0 4WD (CW6W) 169/230 09/10->12/12

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-6624 for BD Ø 302 mm

3.0 4WD (CW6W) 162/220 11/06->11/12

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-6624 09/09->; for BD Ø 302 mm

3.0 AWD 164/223 11/06->12/10

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158

SOL BS-5158B

OUTLANDER III (GG_W, GF_W, ZJ, ZL, ZK)

2.0 (GF2W) 107/146 10/12->12/22

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

2.0 (GF7W) 110/150 08/12->12/22

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

2.0 4WD (GF7W) 110/150 08/12->12/22

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

2.0 4WD (GF7W, GF2W) 107/146 10/12->12/22

VEN BS-5327 type GF7W

VEN BS-5327B type GF7W

VEN BS-5023 type GF2W; 01/13->

VEN BS-5023B type GF2W; 01/13->

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

2.0 Hybrid 4WD (GG2W) 147/200 01/14->12/21

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

2.2 DI-D (GF6W) 110/150 08/12->12/22

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835
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2.2 DI-D 4WD (GF6W) 110/150 08/12->12/22

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

2.4 4WD 123/167 10/12->12/22

VEN BS-5023 01/13->

VEN BS-5023B 01/13->

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

2.4 4WD (GF8W) 124/169 10/12->12/22

VEN BS-5023B 01/13->

VEN BS-5023 01/13->

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

2.4 Hybrid 4WD (GG3W) 153/208 09/18->12/22

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

3.0 4WD 169/230 03/14->12/22

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

3.0 4WD 165/224 10/12->12/22

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

3.0 GT 4WD 167/227 08/12->12/22

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-5835B

SOL BS-5835

OUTLANDER III Van (GF_W, GG_W)

Hybrid 4WD (GG3W) 153/208 09/18->

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5835

SOL BS-5835B

PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W, V6_W, V7_W)

2.5 TD (V24W) 85/115 07/01->

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5134

SOL BS-5137

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G)

2.0 4WD (L041G, L046G, L146G) 81/110 01/83->02/91 VEN BS-5693

2.0 Turbo 4WD (L040G, L140G) 107/145 10/84->02/91 VEN BS-5693

2.3 TD (L043G, L048G) 62/84 12/82->04/86 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) 64/87 04/87->12/91 VEN BS-5693 ->02/91 DRUM BS-5546 ->02/91

2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) 70/95 11/89->11/90 VEN BS-5693

2.6 4WD (L042G, L047G) 76/103 01/83->09/87 VEN BS-5693 type L047G DRUM BS-5546

3.0 V6 (L141G, L146G) 104/141 11/88->11/90 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

PAJERO I Canvas Top (L04_G)

2.3 TD (L043G, L048G) 62/84 12/82->04/86 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) 62/84 05/86->10/89 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

2.5 TD (L044G, L049G) 70/95 11/89->11/90 VEN BS-5693

2.6 (L042G, L047G) 76/103 01/83->11/90 VEN BS-5693 DRUM BS-5546

PAJERO II (V3_W)

3.2 DiD 4WD 121/165 04/00->09/07

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B

PAJERO II (V3_W, V2_W, V4_W, V5_W)

2.4 (V21W) 82/112 04/91->10/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137
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2.5 TD 4WD (V24W) 73/99 12/90->10/99 VEN BS-5134

SOL BS-5137

DRUM BS-5546

2.5 TDiC (V44W, V24W) 73/99 03/91->08/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

2.6 4WD 76/103 03/91->10/97 VEN BS-5693

2.8 D (V46W, V26W) 103/140 11/93->10/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

2.8 TD (V46W, V26W) 92/125 06/94->10/99 VEN BS-5134

SOL BS-5137

DRUM BS-5546

3.0 4WD 130/177 11/97->04/00 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 24V (V43W, V23W) 133/181 06/94->05/97 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 24V (V43W, V23W) 130/177 06/97->10/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 4WD (V23W, V43W) 110/150 12/90->12/97 VEN BS-5134

SOL BS-5137

DRUM BS-5546

3.5 V6 24V (V25W, V45W) 153/208 06/94->10/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

3.5 V6 24V (V45W, V25W) 143/194 07/97->10/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

PAJERO II Canvas Top (V2_C, V4_C)

2.4 (V21C) 82/112 04/91->04/00 VEN BS-5134 ->08/94 SOL BS-5137 ->08/94

2.5 TD 4WD (V24C) 73/99 12/90->04/00

VEN BS-5134 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5138 11/98->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5137 Brake Size: 15"

2.5 TDiC (V24W, V24C) 73/99 03/91->08/99 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 (V23C) 110/150 12/90->12/95 VEN BS-5134 SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 24V (V23C) 133/181 06/94->04/00 VEN BS-5134 11/97->; ->08/99 SOL BS-5137 11/97->; ->08/99

PAJERO III (V7_W, V6_W)

2.5 TDi (V64W) 73/99 04/00->12/06

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5134 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5138 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B

SOL BS-5137

2.5 TDi (V64W, V74W) 85/115 09/01->12/06

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

3.2 DI-D (V68W) 118/160 04/00->12/06

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B

3.2 DI-D (V68W, V78W) 121/165 04/00->10/06

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

3.5 (V65W, V75W) 149/203 04/00->01/07

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

PAJERO III Canvas Top (V6_W, V7_W)

2.5 TDi (V64W, V74W) 73/99 04/00->12/06

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

2.5 TDi (V64W, V74W) 85/115 09/01->12/06

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B
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3.0 (V73W) 125/170 10/01->12/06

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B

3.2 DI-D (V68W, V78W) 121/165 04/00->12/06

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B

3.2 DI-D (V68W, V78W) 118/160 10/01->12/06

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

3.5 V6 GDI (V65W, V75W) 149/203 04/00->12/06

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

PAJERO IV (V8_W, V9_W)

3.0 4WD 128/174 08/14->

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5471

VEN BS-5471B

3.0 4WD (V83W, V93W) 131/178 02/07->

VEN BS-5319B

VEN BS-5319

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

3.2 4WD (V98W) 141/192 10/16-> VEN BS-5433 VEN BS-5434

3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 118/160 02/07->

VEN BS-5433 type V98W

VEN BS-5319B type V88W

VEN BS-5319 type V88W

VEN BS-5471 type V88W

VEN BS-5471B type V88W

VEN BS-5434 type V98W

3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 125/170 02/07->

VEN BS-5319 type V88W

VEN BS-5319B type V88W

VEN BS-5433 type V98W

VEN BS-5434 type V98W

VEN BS-5471B type V88W

VEN BS-5471 type V88W

3.2 DI-D 4WD (V98W, V88W) 147/200 01/09->

VEN BS-5433 type V98W

VEN BS-5319B type V88W

VEN BS-5319 type V88W

VEN BS-5471B type V88W

VEN BS-5471 type V88W

VEN BS-5434 type V98W

3.2 DI-D 4WD (V98W, V88W) 140/190 02/07->

VEN BS-5433 type V98W

VEN BS-5319 type V88W

VEN BS-5319B type V88W

VEN BS-5434 type V98W

VEN BS-5471 type V88W

VEN BS-5471B type V88W

3.8 V6 (V87W) 182/248 10/06->

VEN BS-5433 type V97W

VEN BS-5319 type V87W

VEN BS-5319B type V87W

VEN BS-5434 type V97W

VEN BS-5471 type V87W

VEN BS-5471B type V87W

3.8 V6 (V87W, V97W) 184/250 02/07->

VEN BS-5319 type V87W

VEN BS-5319B type V87W

VEN BS-5433 type V97W

VEN BS-5434 type V97W

VEN BS-5471B type V87W

VEN BS-5471 type V87W

PAJERO IV Van (V9_, V8_, V8_V)

3.2 DI-D 118/160 11/06->

VEN BS-5319B engine #V88V

VEN BS-5319 engine #V88V

VEN BS-5433 type V98V

VEN BS-5471B engine #V88V

VEN BS-5471 engine #V88V

VEN BS-5434 engine #V98V
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3.2 DI-D 4WD (V88W, V98W) 140/190 02/07->

VEN BS-5319B type V88W

VEN BS-5319 type V88W

VEN BS-5433

VEN BS-5434 type V98W

VEN BS-5471B

VEN BS-5471

3.2 TD 4WD (V88V, V98V) 147/200 01/10->

VEN BS-5433 engine #V98V

VEN BS-5319 engine #V88V

VEN BS-5319B engine #V88V

VEN BS-5434 type V98V

VEN BS-5471 engine #V88V

VEN BS-5471B engine #V88V

PAJERO MINI I (H5_A)

0.7 (H51A) 37/50 10/94->08/98 DRUM BS-5541 08/98->

0.7 (H51A, H53A) 38/52 10/94->08/12 DRUM BS-5541 08/98->

0.7 4WD (H56A) 37/50 10/94->08/98 DRUM BS-5541 08/98->

0.7 4WD (H56A, H58A) 47/64 10/94->08/12 DRUM BS-5541 08/98->

0.7 4WD (H56A, H58A) 38/52 10/94->08/12 DRUM BS-5541 08/98->

PAJERO PININ I (H6_W, H7_W)

1.8 (H76W, H66W) 84/114 11/01->06/07 VEN BS-5674

SOL BS-5513

DRUM BS-5541

1.8 GDI (H66W, H76W) 88/120 10/99->10/01 VEN BS-5674

SOL BS-5513

DRUM BS-5541

2.0 GDI (H67W, H77W) 95/129 10/00->06/07 VEN BS-5674

SOL BS-5513 + ABS

DRUM BS-5541

PAJERO SPORT I (K7_, K9_)

2.5 TD (K94W) 98/133 08/03->

VEN BS-5134 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5138 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5137

2.5 TD (K94W) 73/99 11/98->

VEN BS-5138 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5134 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5137

2.5 TD (K94W, K74T) 85/115 07/02->

VEN BS-5134 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5138 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 (K96W) 125/170 06/00->

VEN BS-5138

VEN BS-5134 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 (K96W) 130/177 11/98->10/00

VEN BS-5134

VEN BS-5138

SOL BS-5137

3.0 V6 4WD (K96W) 123/167 03/03-> VEN BS-5138 SOL BS-5137

3.5 147/200 09/98->12/04 VEN BS-5138 DRUM BS-5530

PAJERO SPORT II (KH_, KG_)

2.5 DI-D (KH4W) 131/178 07/08->12/15

VEN BS-5321

VEN BS-5321B

2.5 DI-D 4WD (KH4W) 131/178 07/08->

VEN BS-5321

VEN BS-5321B

VEN BS-5907B

VEN BS-5907

3.0 4WD 162/220 09/08->

VEN BS-5321B

VEN BS-5321

VEN BS-5907B

VEN BS-5907
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3.2 DI-D 4WD 121/165 07/08->

VEN BS-5321B

VEN BS-5321

VEN BS-5907 for BD Ø 315 mm

VEN BS-5907B for BD Ø 315 mm

DRUM BS-5272B

DRUM BS-5272

3.2 DI-D 4WD 118/160 07/08->

VEN BS-5907 for BD Ø 315 mm

VEN BS-5907B for BD Ø 315 mm

3.5 V6 24V 153/208 09/08->

VEN BS-5321

VEN BS-5321B

PAJERO SPORT III (KS_)

2.4 DI-D 4x4 (KS1W) 133/181 08/15-> VEN BS-6192 VEN BS-6478

3.0 Mivec 4x4 154/209 08/15-> VEN BS-6192 VEN BS-6478

SANTAMO (UG)

2.0 16V 102/139 05/99->12/04 VEN BS-5133 SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 16V 4WD 102/139 05/99->12/04 VEN BS-5133 ->10/03; + ABS SOL BS-5140 ->10/03; + ABS

SAPPORO III (E16A)

2.4 (E16A) 91/124 06/87->08/90 VEN BS-5133

SIGMA (F2_A, F1_A)

3.0 V6 (F17A) 130/177 12/90->07/96 VEN BS-5474

3.0 V6 (F17A) 151/205 12/90->07/96 VEN BS-5474

SIGMA Station Wagon (F0_W)

3.0 (F07W) 125/170 06/92->10/96 VEN BS-5474

SPACE RUNNER (N6_W, N7_W)

2.0 (N63W) 98/133 05/00->08/02 SOL BS-5224

2.0 (N63W) 100/136 08/99->08/02 VEN BS-5474 SOL BS-5224

2.4 GDI (N64W) 110/150 08/99->01/03 VEN BS-5474 SOL BS-5224

2.4 GDI (N64W) 108/147 08/99->08/02 VEN BS-5474 ->04/00 SOL BS-5224

SPACE RUNNER MPV (N1_W, N2_W)

1.8 (N11W) 85/116 06/96->08/99

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

1.8 (N11W) 90/122 10/91->08/99

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

1.8 4WD (N21W) 85/116 06/96->08/99

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5474

VEN BS-5133

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. NOR; countr. vers. FRA;
countr. vers. GBR; countr. vers.
ESP; countr. vers. GRC; countr.
vers. FIN; countr. vers. DNK; + ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

1.8 4WD (N21W) 90/122 10/91->08/99

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 16V (N13W) 98/133 06/97->08/99 VEN BS-5474 SOL BS-5140
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2.0 TD (N18W) 60/82 10/92->08/99

VEN BS-6149 06/93->; + ABS

VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

SPACE STAR MPV (DG_A)

1.3 16V (DG1A) 63/86 06/98->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154 01/99->; ->07/00

1.3 16V (DG1A) 60/82 09/00->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154

1.3 16V (DG1A) 61/83 12/98->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154

1.6 16V (DG3A) 72/98 01/01->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.8 GDI (DG5A) 90/122 06/98->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154

1.8 GDI (DG5A) 87/118 06/98->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

DRUM BS-5154

1.8 MPI (DG5A) 82/112 10/02->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154

1.9 DI-D (DG4A) 75/102 02/01->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

DRUM BS-5154

1.9 DI-D (DG4A) 85/115 10/02->12/04 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W)

1.8 GLX (D05V, D05W) 66/90 01/84->12/88 DRUM BS-5112

1.8 TD (D09V, D09W) 55/75 06/86->04/91 DRUM BS-5112

2.0 4WD (D08W) 75/102 03/85->04/91 VEN BS-6048 ->05/88

2.0 GLX 4WD (D08W) 62/84 06/86->05/88 VEN BS-6048

2.0 GLXi 4WD (D08W) 74/101 06/88->04/91 VEN BS-6048

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

1.8 (N31W) 90/122 10/91->10/98

VEN BS-6149 ->09/95; + ABS

VEN BS-5133 ->09/95

SOL BS-5140 ->09/95; + ABS

1.8 4WD (N41W) 90/122 10/91->10/98

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140
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1.8 TD (N35W) 55/75 10/91->10/98

VEN BS-6149 ->12/93; + ABS

VEN BS-5133 ->12/93

SOL BS-5140 ->12/93; + ABS

2.0 (N33W) 77/105 05/91->10/97

VEN BS-6149 06/91->; + ABS

VEN BS-5133 06/91->; - ABS

SOL BS-5140 06/91->

2.0 (N33W) 98/133 10/92->10/98

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 4WD (N43W) 98/133 10/92->10/98

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.0 TD (N38W) 60/82 10/92->10/98

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5140 + ABS

2.4 85/116 04/92->05/95

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140

2.4 (N34W) 88/120 10/91->10/97

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140

2.4 4WD (N44W) 86/117 10/91->10/97

VEN BS-6149 + ABS

VEN BS-5133 - ABS

SOL BS-5140

SPACE WAGON (N9_W, N8_W)

2.0 98/133 10/98->12/04 VEN BS-5474 VEN BS-5972

2.0 (N83W) 80/109 12/98->06/02 VEN BS-5474 VEN BS-5972

2.4 GDI (N84W) 108/147 09/00->12/04 VEN BS-5474

VEN BS-5972

DRUM BS-5541

2.4 GDI (N84W) 110/150 10/98->12/04 VEN BS-5474

VEN BS-5972

DRUM BS-5541

2.4 GDI 4WD (N94W) 108/147 09/00->12/04 VEN BS-5474 VEN BS-5972

2.4 GDI 4WD (N94W) 110/150 10/98->12/04 VEN BS-5474 VEN BS-5972

TREDIA (A21_)

1.8 GLS 4WD (A215G) 66/90 04/85->07/86 VEN BS-6048

MOSKVICH

2141

1.5 51/69 05/89->12/01 DRUM BS-5519 ->09/93

NISSAN

100NX (B13)

1.6 66/90 03/90->10/94 VEN BS-5704

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

1.6 SR 75/102 09/93->10/94 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

2.0 GTI 105/143 03/91->10/94 VEN BS-5704

SOL BS-6088

SOL BS-5171
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200SX (S13)

1.8 Turbo 124/169 07/88->11/93

VEN BS-5174 ->prod. date 09/91

VEN BS-5177 09/91->

300ZX (Z32)

3.0 Twin Turbo 208/283 05/90->09/95 VEN BS-5747

3.0 Twin Turbo 197/268 05/90->09/95 VEN BS-5747

350Z Coupe (Z33)

3.5 (AAZ33) 221/301 09/02->12/08 VEN BS-5500

VEN BS-5036B for AT

VEN BS-5036 for AT

3.5 (AAZ33) 206/280 10/03->12/06 VEN BS-5500

VEN BS-5036 for AT

VEN BS-5036B for AT

350Z Roadster (Z33)

3.5 (AAZ33) 206/280 03/05->12/07 VEN BS-5500

3.5 (AAZ33) 221/301 11/04->01/07 VEN BS-5500

370Z Coupe (Z34)

3.7 241/328 06/09-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820

3.7 V6 VVEL 243/330 06/09-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820

NISMO 3.7 253/344 06/13-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820

370Z Roadster (Z34)

3.7 241/328 01/10-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820

3.7 243/330 12/09-> VEN BS-5728 VEN BS-6820

ALMERA Classic (B10)

1.6 16V 79/107 03/06-> VEN BS-5174

ALMERA I (N15)

1.4 64/87 09/95->07/00

VEN BS-5799 - ABS; ->12/97

VEN BS-5672 + ABS; 07/97->

VEN BS-5227 01/98->; - ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS; ->12/97

SOL BS-5171 01/98->

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

1.4 GX,LX 55/75 09/95->07/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; + ABS

VEN BS-5799 ->12/97; - ABS

VEN BS-5227 01/98->; - ABS

SOL BS-6088 ->01/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 07/97->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

1.5 77/105 07/95->05/00 VEN BS-5799

SOL BS-6088

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 75/102 07/95->03/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->

VEN BS-5227 ->12/97

SOL BS-6088 + ABS; ->12/97

SOL BS-5171 + ABS; 01/98->

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

1.6 73/99 09/95->07/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; ->12/99; + ABS

VEN BS-5227 ->12/97

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->; ->12/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 ->12/99
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1.6 SLX 66/90 09/95->07/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; ->12/99; + ABS

VEN BS-5227 ->12/97

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->; ->12/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 ->12/99

2.0 D 55/75 11/95->07/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; ->12/99; + ABS

VEN BS-5227 - ABS

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->; ->12/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 ->12/99

ALMERA I Hatchback (N15)

1.4 64/87 09/95->03/00

VEN BS-5799 ->12/97; - ABS

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; + ABS

VEN BS-5227 01/98->; - ABS

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

1.4 S, GX, LX 55/75 09/95->03/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; + ABS

VEN BS-5799 ->12/97; - ABS

VEN BS-5227 01/98->; - ABS

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

1.6 73/99 09/95->03/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->; + ABS

VEN BS-5227 ->12/97

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 SR, SLX 66/90 09/95->03/00

VEN BS-5672 07/97->

VEN BS-5227 ->12/97

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

2.0 D 55/75 11/95->03/00

VEN BS-5672 + ABS

VEN BS-5227 - ABS

SOL BS-6088 ->12/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5171 01/98->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5547 - ABS

2.0 GTi 105/143 07/96->03/00 SOL BS-5171

ALMERA II (N16)

1.5 66/90 07/00->11/06

VEN BS-5177 + ABS

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5176 + ABS

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

DRUM BS-5027 ->11/02

1.5 72/98 10/02->09/06

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

DRUM BS-5027 - ABS

1.5 dCi 60/82 01/03->09/06

VEN BS-5177 06/03->; + ABS

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5176 06/03->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

1.8 84/114 07/00->11/02 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5176

1.8 85/116 10/02->09/06 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5176

2.2 dCi 82/112 09/03->09/06 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5176

2.2 dCi 100/136 09/03->09/06 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS
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2.2 Di 81/110 07/00->04/03 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

ALMERA II Hatchback (N16)

1.5 66/90 03/00->11/06

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

VEN BS-5177 + ABS

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

DRUM BS-5027

1.5 72/98 10/02->09/06

VEN BS-5177 + ABS

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

DRUM BS-5027

1.5 dCi 60/82 01/03->09/06

VEN BS-5177 06/03->; + ABS

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5176 06/03->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

1.8 84/114 01/00->11/02 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5176

1.8 85/116 10/02->09/06 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

2.2 dCi 82/112 09/03->09/06 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5176

2.2 dCi 100/136 09/03->09/06 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

2.2 Di 81/110 03/00->04/03 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5176

DRUM BS-5849 - ABS

ALMERA TINO (V10)

1.8 84/114 08/00->02/06

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.8 85/116 12/02->02/06

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

2.0 100/136 08/00->01/03

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

2.2 dCi 84/115 08/00->02/06

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

2.2 dCi 82/112 09/03->02/06

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

2.2 dCi 100/136 09/03->02/06

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

AVENIR (W10)

2.0 TD (SW10) 66/90 11/92->10/97 VEN BS-5174

BLUEBIRD (910)

1.6 60/82 01/80->11/83 DRUM BS-6306

1.8 65/88 01/80->12/83 DRUM BS-6306

2.0 D 44/60 01/80->12/83 DRUM BS-6306
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BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12, U12)

1.6 61/83 03/86->06/90 VEN BS-6054 07/86->

1.6 66/90 12/85->02/90 VEN BS-6054

1.8 i 16V (RLT72) 95/129 02/89->12/90 VEN BS-6054 ->02/90

1.8 Turbo 99/135 12/85->05/90 VEN BS-6054

2.0 (T12) 75/102 12/85->12/87 VEN BS-6054

2.0 D (SLT72, T12) 49/67 03/86->12/90 VEN BS-6054 ->04/90

2.0 i 85/115 09/88->09/90 VEN BS-6054

2.0 i (HLT72, T12) 77/105 12/85->12/90 VEN BS-6054

BLUEBIRD (U11)

1.8 66/90 11/83->06/88 VEN BS-6054

1.8 Turbo 99/135 04/84->05/90 VEN BS-6054

2.0 D 43/58 04/84->01/88 VEN BS-6054 ->08/87

2.0 i 77/105 04/84->01/88 VEN BS-6054

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12)

1.6 61/83 03/86->06/90 VEN BS-6054 07/86->

1.6 66/90 03/86->06/91 VEN BS-6054

1.8 i 16V (FRLT72) 95/129 02/89->12/90 VEN BS-6054 ->02/90

1.8 Turbo 99/135 12/85->11/92 VEN BS-6054

2.0 (T12) 75/102 12/85->12/87 VEN BS-6054

2.0 D (FSLT72, T12) 49/67 03/86->12/90 VEN BS-6054 ->04/90

2.0 i (FHLT72, T12) 77/105 12/85->12/90 VEN BS-6054

BLUEBIRD Saloon (910)

1.8 66/90 01/80->05/84 DRUM BS-6306 ->01/83

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)

2.0 75/102 04/86->09/90 VEN BS-6054 ->05/90

2.0 D 49/67 03/86->12/90 VEN BS-6054 ->05/90

2.0 D 43/58 04/84->01/88 VEN BS-6054

2.0 i 77/105 04/84->12/90 VEN BS-6054 ->05/90

BLUEBIRD SYLPHY / SYLPHY III (B17)

1.6 86/117 05/13->

VEN BS-5589B

VEN BS-5589

BLUEBIRD Traveller (W910)

1.8 65/88 01/80->05/84 DRUM BS-6306 ->04/80

2.0 D 44/60 01/80->05/84 DRUM BS-6306 ->10/83

CABSTAR (F22, H40)

2.0 TD (F22) 60/82 01/82->12/87 VEN BS-6054

CABSTAR (F24M, F24W)

28.11 DCI, 32.11 DCI, 35.11 DCI 2.5
(F24M) 81/110 09/06->12/13

VEN BS-5735 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5743 for BD Ø 276 mm
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28.12 DCI, 32.12 DCI, 34.12 DCI,
35.12 DCI 2.5 (F24M) 90/122 09/06->12/13

VEN BS-5743 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5735 for BD Ø 276 mm

35.13 DCI, 45.13 DCI 2.5 (F24M) 96/131 09/06->12/12

VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg

VEN BS-5735 type 35; for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5743 type 35; for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5666 type 45

35.14 DCI 3.0 (F24M) 101/137 09/06->12/13

VEN BS-5743

VEN BS-5735

35.14 DCI, 45.14 DCI 2.5 (F24M) 100/136 09/06->12/13

VEN BS-5735 type 35; for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5743 type 35; for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg

VEN BS-5666 type 45

35.15 DCI, 45.15 DCI 3.0 (F24M) 110/150 09/06->12/13

VEN BS-5735 type 35

VEN BS-5743 type 35

VEN BS-5653 6MT; GW vc 4500 kg

VEN BS-5666 type 45

CABSTAR E (TL_, VL_)

105.35, 110.35, 110.45 (TL0) 78/106 10/98->10/06

VEN BS-5983 rigid axle

VEN BS-5653 double wishb. axle; type 110.45

VEN BS-5666

120.35, 120.45 (TL0) 88/120 10/98->10/06

VEN BS-5653 double wishb. axle

VEN BS-5983 rigid axle

VEN BS-5666

125.35, 125.45 (TL0, VL0) 92/125 10/98->10/06

VEN BS-5983 rigid axle

VEN BS-5653 double wishb. axle

VEN BS-5666

75.28 (TL0) 55/75 10/98->10/06 VEN BS-5983

90.32, 90.28, 95.32, 95.28 (TL0) 66/90 10/98->10/06 VEN BS-5983 rigid axle

95.32 70/95 04/02->06/04 VEN BS-5983 rigid axle

CARAVAN Bus (E25)

2.0 i (VWE25) 88/120 10/00->09/07 VEN BS-6200

CARAVAN Van (E25)

2.0 i (VPE25) 88/120 10/00->09/07 VEN BS-6819

CEFIRO II Saloon (A32)

2.0 103/140 10/94->12/99

VEN BS-5796 08/97->

VEN BS-5173

SOL BS-5206

3.0 142/193 10/94->12/99 VEN BS-5173 SOL BS-5206

CEFIRO III Saloon (A33)

2.0 103/140 01/00->09/03

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5206

3.0 147/200 01/00->09/03

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5206

CUBE (Z12)

1.5 dCi 81/110 03/10-> VEN BS-5259 SOL BS-5468

1.5 dCi 78/106 10/09-> VEN BS-5259 SOL BS-5468
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1.6 16V 81/110 08/09-> VEN BS-5259 SOL BS-5468

DATSUN 160J (710, A10)

1.6 61/83 01/73->02/82 DRUM BS-6306 01/78->

1.6 i.e. (A10) 65/88 01/78->02/82 DRUM BS-6306

DATSUN 180B (PL810)

1.8 65/88 05/77->01/81 DRUM BS-6306 ->12/79

1.8 (KPL810) 66/90 05/77->01/81 DRUM BS-6306 ->12/79

INTERSTAR Bus (X70)

dCi 100 74/101 04/06->03/11 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 100 73/99 11/03->03/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 115 84/115 04/02->08/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 120 88/120 09/06->03/11 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 140 100/136 11/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 150 107/145 09/06->03/11 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 80 60/82 04/02->08/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCI 90 66/90 07/02->08/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

INTERSTAR Platform/Chassis (X70)

dCi 100 73/99 02/04-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 115 84/115 08/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 120 88/120 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 140 100/136 11/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 150 107/145 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

INTERSTAR Van (X70)

dCi 100 74/101 04/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 100 73/99 11/03->03/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 115 84/115 04/02-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 120 88/120 09/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 140 100/136 11/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 150 107/145 09/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCi 80 60/82 04/02->08/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

dCI 90 66/90 07/02-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

JUKE (F15)

1.2 DIG-T 85/115 05/14->12/19

VEN BS-5589B

VEN BS-5589

SOL BS-5449

1.5 dCi 81/110 06/10->12/19

VEN BS-5589

VEN BS-5589B

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449

1.6 69/94 05/13->12/19

VEN BS-5589B made in GBR

VEN BS-5589 made in GBR
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1.6 86/117 06/10->12/19

VEN BS-5589B

VEN BS-5589

SOL BS-5449

SOL BS-5449B

1.6 DIG-T 140/190 06/10->12/19

SOL BS-5449

SOL BS-5449B

VEN BS-5036 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5036B + sports susp.

1.6 DIG-T 4x4 140/190 06/10->12/19

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

SOL BS-5449B made in GBR

SOL BS-5449

VEN BS-5036B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5036 + sports susp.

1.6 DIG-T NISMO 147/200 11/12->12/19 SOL BS-5449B

1.6 DIG-T NISMO 4x4 147/200 11/12->12/19 SOL BS-5449 countr. vers. JPN

1.6 DIG-T NISMO RS 160/218 08/14->12/19 VEN BS-5428 SOL BS-5449B

1.6 DIG-T NISMO RS 4x4 157/214 08/14->12/19 VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

JUKE (F16_)

DIG-T 117 86/117 08/19-> SOL BS-6805

JUKE Van (F15)

CVTC 86/117 03/13->12/19

VEN BS-5589

VEN BS-5589B

SOL BS-5449B

dCi 81/110 06/10->12/19

VEN BS-5589B ->04/16; made in JPN

VEN BS-5589 ->04/16; made in JPN

SOL BS-5449B

KUBISTAR Van (X76)

1.2 44/60 08/03->

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110 ->08/05

1.2 16V 55/75 04/06->

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5110

1.5 dCi 48/65 08/03->

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5110 ->08/05; max load 650 kg

1.5 dCi 60/82 08/03->10/09

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110 ->08/05; max load 650 kg

1.5 dCi 42/57 08/03->10/09

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5110 ->payload 650 kg

1.5 dCi 45/61 08/05->10/09

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110 payload 650 kg

1.6 16V 70/95 08/03->10/09

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110

dCi 85 62/84 04/06->10/09

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110 ->payload 650 kg
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LAUREL (HLC230)

2.0 71/97 03/77->05/83 DRUM BS-6306 ->12/80

2.4 83/113 12/77->05/83 DRUM BS-6306 ->12/80

LAUREL (JC31)

2.0 71/97 01/81->01/84 DRUM BS-6306

2.4 83/113 01/81->01/84 DRUM BS-6306

2.4 88/120 09/83->12/85 DRUM BS-6306 ->10/84

2.8 D 62/84 01/81->10/85 DRUM BS-6306 ->10/84

LAUREL (JC32)

2.4 94/128 01/85->12/87 DRUM BS-6306

2.8 D 62/84 01/85->12/87 DRUM BS-6306

2.8 D 66/90 01/85->12/89 DRUM BS-6306

LEAF (ZE0)

Electric 80/109 11/10->12/17

VEN BS-5917 05/14->

VEN BS-5917B 05/14->

VEN BS-6103

VEN BS-6576 made in JPN; ->05/14; made in
GBR

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

LEAF (ZE1)

Electric 160/218 01/19-> VEN BS-6576

VEN BS-6092 + collision warn. system

VEN BS-6092B + collision warn. system

MAXIMA / MAXIMA QX IV (A32)

2.0 103/140 02/95->08/00

VEN BS-5796

VEN BS-5173 ->12/99

SOL BS-5206

2.5 V6 24V 140/190 02/95->08/00

VEN BS-5796 ->12/99

VEN BS-5173

SOL BS-5206

3.0 142/193 01/95->08/00 VEN BS-5796 ->12/99 SOL BS-5206

MAXIMA / MAXIMA QX IV Station Wagon (A32)

2.0 QX 103/140 10/97->12/00

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5173

SOL BS-5206

2.5 V6 24V 140/190 10/97->12/00 VEN BS-5796 ->12/99 SOL BS-5206

3.0 QX 142/193 10/97->12/00 VEN BS-5796 ->12/99 SOL BS-5206

MAXIMA / MAXIMA QX V (A33)

2.0 V6 24V 103/140 03/00->11/03

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5345

SOL BS-5206

2.5 V6 24V 154/209 03/00->11/03 VEN BS-5345 SOL BS-5206

3.0 V6 24V 147/200 03/00->11/03

VEN BS-5345

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5206
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MAXIMA III (J30)

3.0 i 125/170 10/88->06/94 VEN BS-5173 ->11/91

MICRA C+C III (K12)

1.4 16V 65/88 08/05->01/09

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.6 160 SR 81/110 08/05->06/10

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

MICRA II (K11)

1.0 i 16V (K11) 44/60 07/00->02/03 DRUM BS-5572 for steel rims

1.0 i 16V (K11) 40/54 08/92->07/00 DRUM BS-5572 for steel rims

1.3 i 16V (HK11) 55/75 08/92->09/00 DRUM BS-5572 for steel rims

1.4 i 16V (AK11) 60/82 09/00->02/03 DRUM BS-5572 for steel rims

1.5 D 42/57 02/98->02/03 DRUM BS-5572 not for light alloy rims

MICRA III (K12)

1.0 16V (K12) 48/65 01/03->06/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.2 16V 59/80 01/03->06/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.2 16V 48/65 01/03->06/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.4 16V 65/88 01/03->06/10

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.5 dCi 48/65 01/03->06/10

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.5 dCi 50/68 06/05->06/10

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.5 dCi 63/86 06/05->06/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

1.5 dCi 60/82 09/03->06/10

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

160 SR 81/110 05/05->06/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655 + ABS

MICRA IV (K13K, K13KK)

1.2 59/80 05/10->09/15 VEN BS-6687

1.2 DIG-S 72/98 03/11->10/15 VEN BS-6687

MICRA V (K14)

0.9 IG-T 66/90 12/16->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B
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0.9 LPG 64/87 03/19->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

1.0 54/73 12/16->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

1.0 52/71 12/16->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

1.0 DIG-T 117 86/117 02/19->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

1.5 DCI 66/90 12/16->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

MURANO I (Z50)

3.5 4x4 172/234 08/03->09/08 VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

MURANO II (Z51)

2.5 dCi 4x4 140/190 01/10->09/14 VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

3.5 195/265 11/07->09/14 VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

3.5 4x4 188/256 10/08->09/14 VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

3.5 4x4 195/265 11/07->09/14 VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

3.5 4x4 183/249 12/10->09/14 VEN BS-5315

VEN BS-5287

VEN BS-5287B

NAVARA (D22)

2.4 110/150 09/97->09/04 VEN BS-6819

2.5 D 4x4 98/133 11/01-> VEN BS-5696

NAVARA NP300 (D40)

2.5 dCi 106/144 07/05->

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6818 countr. vers. ASIA

2.5 dCi 4WD 106/144 01/07->

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6818 countr. vers. ASIA

2.5 dCi 4WD 128/174 07/05->

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6818
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2.5 dCi 4WD 126/171 10/06->

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6818 countr. vers. ASIA

2.5 dCi 4WD (D40TT, D40T, D40M,
D40BB) 140/190 12/09->

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6818

3.0 dCi 4WD 170/231 02/10-> VEN BS-5413

NAVARA NP300 Platform/Chassis (D40)

2.5 dCi 140/190 03/10->

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

3.0 dCi 170/231 03/10-> VEN BS-5413

NOTE (E11, NE11)

1.4 65/88 03/06->06/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655

1.5 dCi 50/68 03/06->06/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655

1.5 dCi 63/86 03/06->06/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655

1.5 dCi 76/103 07/08->06/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655

1.5 dCi 66/90 09/10->06/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655

1.6 81/110 03/06->06/12

VEN BS-5629 countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

DRUM BS-5444

DRUM BS-6655

NOTE (E12)

1.2 59/80 08/12->12/16 VEN BS-6687

1.2 DIG-S 72/98 08/12-> VEN BS-6687
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1.2 LPG 56/76 03/15->12/16 VEN BS-6687

1.5 dCi 66/90 06/13->12/16 VEN BS-6687

NP300 PICKUP (D22)

2.5 dCi 98/133 04/08-> VEN BS-6819

2.5 dCi 4x4 98/133 04/08-> VEN BS-6819

NT400 CABSTAR (F24M)

28.12, 32.12, 35.12 (F91AN, F24M) 90/122 01/14->

VEN BS-5743 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5735 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg

35.13 96/130 09/16-> VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg

35.14, 45.14 100/136 01/14->

VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg

VEN BS-5735 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5743 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5666 GW vc 4500 kg; for BD Ø 290 mm

35.15, 45.15 107/146 01/14->

VEN BS-5743 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5735 for BD Ø 276 mm

VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg

VEN BS-5666 GW vc 4500 kg; for BD Ø 290 mm

35.15, 45.15 110/150 09/16-> VEN BS-5653 GW vc 4500 kg VEN BS-5666 type 45

NV200 / EVALIA Bus

1.5 dCi 110 (M20, M20M) 81/110 04/11-> VEN BS-6590

1.5 dCi 85 (M20, M20M, M20K,
M20KK) 63/86 07/10-> VEN BS-6590

1.5 dCi 90 (M20, M20M) 66/90 04/11-> VEN BS-6590

1.6 16V (M20, M20M) 81/110 07/10-> VEN BS-6590

e-NV (ME0M) 80/109 07/14-> VEN BS-6576 SOL BS-5449

NV200 Van

1.5 dCi 110 (M20, M20N, M20M) 81/110 04/11-> VEN BS-6590

1.5 dCi 85 (M20, M20N, M20M) 63/86 02/10-> VEN BS-6590

1.5 dCi 90 (M20, M20N, M20M) 66/90 04/11-> VEN BS-6590

1.6 16V (VM20, M20N, M20, M20L,
M20M) 81/110 02/10-> VEN BS-6590

e-NV (ME0N) 80/109 05/14-> VEN BS-6576

SOL BS-5449

SOL BS-5449B

NV250 Bus (X61)

dCi 115 85/116 07/19->

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

dCi 80 59/80 07/19->

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

dCi 95 70/95 07/19->

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5631
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NV250 Van (X61)

dCi 115 85/116 07/19->

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5631

dCi 80 59/80 07/19->

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5631

dCi 95 70/95 07/19->

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

NV300 Kombi (X82)

1.6 dCi 125 92/125 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 145 107/145 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dci 95 70/95 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 120 88/120 07/19-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297 vers. 2; vers. 1

2.0 dCi 145 107/145 07/19-> SOL BS-6297 vers. 2; vers. 1

2.0 dCi 170 125/170 07/19-> SOL BS-6297 vers. 2; vers. 1

NV300 Van (X82)

1.6 dci 120 89/121 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dci 125 92/125 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dci 145 107/146 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dci 95 70/95 09/16-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 120 88/120 07/19-> SOL BS-6297 vers. 2; vers. 1

2.0 dCi 145 107/145 07/19-> SOL BS-6297 vers. 2; vers. 1

2.0 dCi 170 125/170 07/19-> SOL BS-6297 vers. 2; vers. 1

NV400 Bus (X62, X62B)

dCi 100 74/101 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

dCi 110 81/110 06/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 125 92/125 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

dCi 135 100/136 06/14->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 145 107/146 11/11-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

dCi 150 110/150 02/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 160 120/163 06/14->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 170 125/170 07/15-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 180 132/179 01/20-> VEN BS-5872

NV400 Platform/Chassis (X62, X62B)

dCi 100 74/101 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

dCi 110 81/110 06/14-> VEN BS-5872
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dCi 125 92/125 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

dCi 125 RWD 92/125 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 130 96/130 06/16-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 135 100/136 06/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 135 RWD 100/136 06/14->06/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 145 107/146 11/11-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

dCi 145 RWD 107/146 11/11-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 150 110/150 08/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 150 RWD 110/150 08/14->06/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 165 120/163 06/14->06/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 165 RWD 120/163 06/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 170 125/170 06/16-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 180 132/179 01/20-> VEN BS-5872

NV400 Van (X62, X62B)

dCi 100 74/101 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

dCi 110 81/110 06/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 125 92/125 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

dCi 125 RWD 92/125 11/11->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 130 96/130 09/16-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 130 RWD 96/130 09/16-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 135 100/136 06/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 135 RWD 100/136 06/14->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 145 107/146 11/11-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

dCi 145 RWD 107/146 11/11-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 150 110/150 02/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 150 RWD 110/150 02/14->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 165 120/163 06/14->09/16 VEN BS-5872

dCi 165 RWD 120/163 06/14-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 170 125/170 09/16-> VEN BS-5872

dCi 180 132/179 01/20-> VEN BS-5872

PATHFINDER I (WD21)

2.4 74/101 07/86->08/89 VEN BS-5815

2.4 4WD 74/101 07/86->10/95 VEN BS-5815
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3.0 4WD 95/129 07/86->08/95 VEN BS-5815

PATHFINDER II (R50)

2.7 TD 4WD (PR50) 96/131 09/95->12/04 VEN BS-6819

3.2 TD 4WD 110/150 09/95->12/04

VEN BS-5696 11/01->

VEN BS-5815 ->10/01

3.3 V6 4WD 110/150 03/98->10/00 VEN BS-5696

3.3 V6 4WD 125/170 09/97->12/04 VEN BS-5696

3.5 V6 4WD 162/220 11/00->12/04 VEN BS-5696

PATHFINDER III (R51)

2.5 dCi 128/174 01/05->01/10

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5470B

VEN BS-5470

2.5 dCi 4WD 128/174 01/05->01/10

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5470

VEN BS-5470B

2.5 dCi 4WD 120/163 01/05->

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5470

VEN BS-5470B

2.5 dCi 4WD 140/190 08/10->

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5470B

VEN BS-5470

2.5 dCi 4WD 126/171 10/06->

VEN BS-5414 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5413 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5470B

VEN BS-5470

3.0 dCi 170/231 08/10-> VEN BS-5413

VEN BS-5470

VEN BS-5470B

4.0 4WD 198/269 09/05-> VEN BS-5413

VEN BS-5470B

VEN BS-5470

PATHFINDER IV (R52)

2.5 Hybrid 4WD 186/253 09/13->

VEN BS-5287B

VEN BS-5287

PATROL GR IV (Y60, GR)

2.8 TD (Y60A) 85/116 09/88->06/97 VEN BS-5178 VEN BS-5483

4.2 Cat 121/165 11/88->02/98 VEN BS-5178 VEN BS-5483

4.2 D (CRGY60, KY60, KRY60,
WRGY60) 85/116 11/88->06/97 VEN BS-5178 VEN BS-5483 + ABS

4.2 D 4x4 (CRGY60, VRY60, VRGY60,
WRY60, WRGY60) 92/125 07/92->05/94 VEN BS-5178 VEN BS-5483

PATROL GR V Wagon (Y61)

2.8 TD 95/129 06/97->05/00 VEN BS-5643 VEN BS-5483

2.8 TDiC (Y61) 96/131 10/97->02/00 VEN BS-5643 VEN BS-5483

3.0 DTi 116/158 05/00-> VEN BS-5643 VEN BS-5483

3.0 DTi 118/160 05/00-> VEN BS-5643 VEN BS-5483

4.2 125/170 03/00->08/02 VEN BS-5483

4.2 TD 107/146 06/97-> VEN BS-5483

4.8 180/245 03/00-> VEN BS-5643 VEN BS-5483
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PATROL III/1 Hardtop (K160)

2.8 (K160) 88/120 07/80->08/88 VEN BS-5178

2.8 (K160) 89/121 07/80->08/88 VEN BS-5178 11/84->

2.8 D 55/75 12/83->02/89 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 62/84 12/83->02/89 VEN BS-5178

2.8 TD 88/120 10/84->02/89 VEN BS-5178

3.3 D (K160) 70/95 11/79->08/88 VEN BS-5178 01/81->

3.3 TD (K160) 81/110 07/83->08/88 VEN BS-5178

PATROL III/1 Station Wagon (W160)

2.8 (W160) 88/120 07/80->08/88 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 4x4 55/75 12/83->02/89 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 4x4 62/84 12/83->02/89 VEN BS-5178

2.8 TD 4x4 88/120 10/84->02/89 VEN BS-5178

3.3 D (W160) 70/95 11/79->08/88 VEN BS-5178 01/81->

3.3 TD (W160) 81/110 07/83->08/88 VEN BS-5178

PATROL III/2 Hardtop (K260)

2.8 88/120 05/86->06/90 VEN BS-5178 ->02/89

2.8 D 59/80 03/89->10/93 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 66/90 03/89->03/96 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 76/103 03/89->04/98 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 55/75 10/84->02/89 VEN BS-5178

2.8 TD 85/116 05/86->06/90 VEN BS-5178 03/89->

2.8 TD 88/120 10/84->02/89 VEN BS-5178

3.3 D 81/110 08/88->06/90 VEN BS-5178 ->02/89

PATROL III/2 Station Wagon (W260)

2.8 D 4x4 68/92 01/90->01/91 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 4x4 59/80 03/89->10/93 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 4x4 66/90 03/89->03/96 VEN BS-5178

2.8 D 4x4 76/103 03/89->04/98 VEN BS-5178

2.8 TD 85/116 06/89->11/95 VEN BS-5178

2.8 TD 4x4 86/117 03/92->06/93 VEN BS-5178

3.3 D 81/110 08/88->06/90 VEN BS-5178 ->02/89

PATROL VI (Y62)

5.6 298/405 04/10-> VEN BS-6166 VEN BS-6067

PICK UP (720)

2.3 D 51/69 04/83->03/86 VEN BS-6041

PICK UP (D21)

2.4 4WD 74/101 03/86->04/92 VEN BS-5815

2.4 i 12V 91/124 04/92->02/98

VEN BS-6041

VEN BS-6819
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2.4 i 12V 4WD 93/126 04/92->02/98 VEN BS-5815

2.5 D 61/83 08/92->02/98 VEN BS-6041

2.5 D 4WD 55/75 03/86->08/91 VEN BS-5815 10/87->

2.5 D 4WD 61/83 03/96->02/98 VEN BS-5815

2.5 D 4WD 59/80 08/87->02/98 VEN BS-5815

PICK UP (D22)

2.4 i 88/120 02/98->04/05 VEN BS-6819

2.4 i 4WD 88/120 02/98->11/01 VEN BS-5815

2.4 i 4WD 98/133 03/02->04/05 VEN BS-5815 + ABS

2.5 D 61/83 02/98->10/02 VEN BS-6819 ->10/01

2.5 D 4WD 61/83 02/98->04/05 VEN BS-5696

2.5 dCi 4WD 98/133 03/02-> VEN BS-5696

2.5 Di 98/133 03/02->12/12 VEN BS-6819 ->04/05

2.5 TD 4WD 76/103 05/98->11/01 VEN BS-5696

3.2 D 4WD 76/103 02/97->04/05 VEN BS-5815

PRAIRIE (M10, NM10)

2.0 4x4 (NM10) 68/92 06/86->09/88 VEN BS-6054 DRUM BS-6306

PRAIRIE LIBERTY (_M12)

2.0 (PM12) 103/140 11/98->05/01

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

PRAIRIE PRO (M11)

2.0 i 72/98 10/88->04/92 VEN BS-5174 DRUM BS-6306

2.0 i 4x4 72/98 10/88->12/92 VEN BS-5174 DRUM BS-6306

2.4 i 98/133 01/90->07/94 VEN BS-5174

2.4 i 4x4 98/133 04/92->07/94 VEN BS-5174

PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

2.0 88/120 03/01->08/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

dCi 100 74/101 03/01->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

dCi 115 84/114 09/08->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

dCi 120 84/114 09/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656
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dCi 140 99/135 07/03->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

dCi 150 107/145 09/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

dCi 80 60/80 03/01->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

dCi 90 66/90 09/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

PRIMASTAR Van (X83)

1.9 dCi 100 74/100 09/02->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

1.9 dCi 80 60/82 09/02->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 88/120 02/03->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 115 84/114 09/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 90 66/90 09/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 115 84/114 09/08->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 140 99/135 07/03->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 150 107/145 09/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656
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PRIMERA (P10)

1.6 66/90 06/90->01/96

VEN BS-5174 prod. date 09/94->

VEN BS-5175 ->08/94

SOL BS-5176

1.6 75/102 06/93->01/96

VEN BS-5174 prod. date 09/94->

VEN BS-5175 ->08/94

SOL BS-5176 + ABS

2.0 96/131 06/90->05/96 SOL BS-5176

2.0 16V 85/116 06/90->01/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

2.0 16V 4x4 85/116 04/91->06/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

2.0 D 55/75 01/91->01/96

VEN BS-5174 prod. date 09/94->

VEN BS-5175

SOL BS-5176

2.0 GT 110/150 06/90->01/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

2.0 i 92/125 01/95->06/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

PRIMERA (P11)

1.6 16V 78/106 06/96->12/01

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

VEN BS-5177 06/99->

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 04/99->; ->05/99

1.6 16V 73/99 09/96->10/00

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

VEN BS-5177 06/99->

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 04/99->; ->05/99

1.6 16V 66/90 09/96->12/01 VEN BS-5174 not for ABS SOL BS-5176 04/98->

1.8 16V 84/114 08/99->12/01

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

VEN BS-5177 + ABS

SOL BS-5675 + ABS

DRUM BS-5027

2.0 16V 105/143 06/96->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

2.0 16V 103/140 08/99->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

2.0 16V 96/131 09/96->12/01 SOL BS-5176 ->05/99

2.0 16V 85/115 09/96->12/01 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176 ->05/99

2.0 16V 110/150 09/96->12/01

VEN BS-5174 countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5675 04/98->

SOL BS-5176 ->03/98

2.0 TD 66/90 09/96->12/01

VEN BS-5177 06/99->

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 04/98->; ->05/99; + ABS

PRIMERA (P12)

1.6 80/109 01/02->04/06

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.6 78/106 03/02->08/08

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.8 85/115 03/02->10/08

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

1.9 dCi 88/120 04/03->10/07

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

1.9 dCi 85/116 08/02->10/07

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465
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2.0 103/140 03/02->10/08

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

2.2 dCi 102/139 04/03->04/06

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

2.2 Di 93/126 03/02->05/07

VEN BS-5325 ->04/03

VEN BS-5325B ->04/03

SOL BS-5465 ->04/03

PRIMERA Estate (WP12)

1.6 Visia 80/109 01/02->04/06

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.8 85/115 03/02->05/07

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.9 dCi 88/120 04/03->

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

1.9 dCi 85/116 08/02->10/07

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

2.0 103/140 03/02->

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

2.2 dCi 102/139 04/03->

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

2.2 Di 93/126 03/02->04/03

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10)

1.6 66/90 06/90->01/96

VEN BS-5175

VEN BS-5174 prod. date 09/94->

SOL BS-5176 + ABS

2.0 105/143 06/90->04/93 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

2.0 16V 85/116 06/90->01/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

2.0 16V 4x4 85/116 04/91->06/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

2.0 i 92/125 01/95->06/96 VEN BS-5174 SOL BS-5176

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11)

1.6 16V 78/106 09/00->07/02

VEN BS-5325B 01/02->

VEN BS-5325 01/02->

VEN BS-5177 ->12/01

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5675 ->12/01

SOL BS-5465 01/02->

1.6 16V 73/99 09/96->07/02

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

VEN BS-5177 06/99->

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 04/99->; ->05/99

1.6 16V 66/90 09/96->07/02 VEN BS-5174 not for ABS SOL BS-5176 04/98->

1.8 16V 84/114 08/99->07/02

VEN BS-5177

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5675

DRUM BS-5027

2.0 16V 103/140 08/99->07/02 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675
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2.0 16V 96/131 09/96->07/02

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 ->05/99

2.0 16V 85/115 09/96->07/02 VEN BS-5174

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 ->05/99

2.0 16V 110/150 09/96->07/02

VEN BS-5174 countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 ->05/99

2.0 TD 66/90 09/96->07/02

VEN BS-5177 06/99->

VEN BS-5174 not for ABS

SOL BS-5675 06/99->

SOL BS-5176 ->05/99

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)

1.6 78/106 07/02->08/08

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

1.6 80/109 07/02->04/06

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

1.8 85/115 07/02->10/08

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.9 dCi 88/120 04/03->10/07

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

1.9 dCi 85/116 08/02->10/07

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

2.0 103/140 07/02->10/08

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

SOL BS-5465

2.2 dCi 102/139 04/03->

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

SOL BS-5465

2.2 Di 93/126 07/02->05/07

VEN BS-5325B ->04/03

VEN BS-5325 ->04/03

SOL BS-5465 ->04/03

PRIMERA Traveller (W10)

1.6 i 75/102 02/91->03/98

VEN BS-5174

VEN BS-5177 02/98->

SOL BS-5675 02/98->

DRUM BS-6306

1.6 i 66/90 07/90->03/98 VEN BS-5174 DRUM BS-6306 - ABS

2.0 D 55/75 07/90->12/95 VEN BS-5174 DRUM BS-6306

2.0 i 85/116 07/90->03/98 VEN BS-5174

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)

1.6 16V 66/90 04/98->12/01 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5675

DRUM BS-6306

1.6 16V 73/99 04/98->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

1.8 16V 84/114 08/99->12/01 VEN BS-5177

SOL BS-5675 ->03/01

SOL BS-5176 04/01->

2.0 16V 96/131 04/98->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

2.0 16V 85/115 06/96->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

795



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 16V 103/140 08/99->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

2.0 TD 66/90 04/98->12/01 VEN BS-5177 SOL BS-5675

QASHQAI I (J10, NJ10)

1.5 dCi 81/110 01/10->12/13

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

1.5 dCi 76/103 08/08->01/10

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

1.5 dCi 78/106 11/06->11/13

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036 type Qashqai+2

VEN BS-5036B type Qashqai+2

1.6 84/114 02/07->12/13

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036B type Qashqai+2

VEN BS-5036 type Qashqai+2

1.6 86/117 11/10->12/13

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

SOL BS-5449B

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

1.6 dCi 96/130 10/11->12/13

VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

SOL BS-5449B

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

1.6 dCi All-wheel Drive 96/130 10/11->12/13

VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.0 104/141 02/07->12/13

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036
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2.0 All-wheel Drive 104/141 02/07->12/13

VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

SOL BS-5449B

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.0 dCi 110/150 02/07->12/13

VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

SOL BS-5449B

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.0 dCi All-wheel Drive 110/150 02/07->12/13

VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

SOL BS-5449B

SOL BS-5449 type Qashqai

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

QASHQAI II (J11, J11_)

1.2 DIG-T 85/115 11/13->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-6103

SOL BS-6174

1.3 DIG-T 103/140 08/18->

VEN BS-6103

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.3 DIG-T 118/160 08/18->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-6103

SOL BS-6174

1.3 DIG-T 116/158 10/20->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.5 dCi 85/116 06/18->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.5 dCi 81/110 11/13->

VEN BS-6103

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.6 dCi 96/130 11/13->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-6103

SOL BS-6174

1.6 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i 96/130 11/13->

VEN BS-6103

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.7 dCi 110/150 01/19->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174
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1.7 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i 110/150 01/19->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

2.0 (J11E) 106/144 06/14->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-6103

SOL BS-6174

2.0 ALL MODE 4x4-i (J11R) 106/144 12/13->

VEN BS-6103

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

SENTRA VII (B17)

1.6 86/117 08/14->

VEN BS-5589B

VEN BS-5589

SOL BS-5449

SERENA (C23)

1.6 71/97 02/93->09/01 VEN BS-5718

2.0 93/126 11/92->09/01 VEN BS-5718

2.0 D 49/67 06/91->09/01 VEN BS-5718

2.3 D 55/75 01/95->09/01 VEN BS-5718

SERENA VAN (C23)

2.0 49/67 07/92->09/94 VEN BS-5718 04/94->

2.3 55/75 10/94->09/01 VEN BS-5718 07/96->

SUNNY I Traveller (B11)

1.5 55/75 03/82->10/86 VEN BS-5704 06/86->

SUNNY II (N13, B12)

1.6 88/120 02/87->10/88 VEN BS-5704

1.6 GTI 16V 81/110 02/87->10/88 VEN BS-5704 07/87->

1.6 i 4x4 (A) 54/73 06/86->10/90 VEN BS-5704

1.7 D 40/54 06/86->05/89 VEN BS-5704

SUNNY II Coupe (B12)

1.6 GTI 16V 81/110 05/87->05/89 VEN BS-5704 ->09/88

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

1.6 88/120 02/87->10/88 VEN BS-5704

1.6 GTI 16V 81/110 06/87->05/89 VEN BS-5704 ->10/88

1.7 D 40/54 06/86->01/91 VEN BS-5704 ->09/90

SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

1.6 62/84 06/86->10/88 VEN BS-5704

1.6 i 54/73 08/86->05/89 VEN BS-5704 ->09/88

1.6 i 12V 66/90 10/88->06/91 VEN BS-5704 ->09/90

1.6 i 4x4 (A) 54/73 06/86->05/89 VEN BS-5704

1.7 D 40/54 01/86->06/91 VEN BS-5704 06/86->; ->09/90
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SUNNY III (N14, B13)

1.4 i 55/75 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i (B13) 66/90 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 16V 75/102 10/92->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 16V 4WD 66/90 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 ->09/92; + ABS SOL BS-6088 ->09/92; + ABS

1.6 i 16V 4WD 75/102 10/92->06/95 VEN BS-5704 SOL BS-6088

2.0 D 55/75 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

SUNNY III Estate Van (Y10)

1.6 i 16V 66/90 10/92->03/00 VEN BS-5704

1.7 D 40/54 11/90->03/00 VEN BS-5704 11/91->; ->03/94

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14)

1.4 i 55/75 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.4 i 16V 64/87 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 66/90 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 16V 75/102 10/92->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 16V 4x4 75/102 10/92->05/95 VEN BS-5704 SOL BS-6088 + ABS

2.0 D 55/75 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

2.0 GTI 16V 105/143 10/90->05/95 SOL BS-5171

2.0 GTI-R 4x4 162/220 10/90->05/95 SOL BS-5171

SUNNY III Liftback (N14)

1.4 i 55/75 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.4 i 16V 64/87 10/90->06/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 66/90 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

1.6 i 16V 75/102 10/92->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547

2.0 D 55/75 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

SOL BS-6088 + ABS

DRUM BS-5547
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2.0 i 16V 105/143 10/90->05/95 VEN BS-5672 SOL BS-5171

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

1.6 75/102 07/95->03/00 VEN BS-5704

1.6 i 66/90 06/91->03/00 VEN BS-5704

1.6 i 16V 4x4 75/102 10/92->03/00 VEN BS-5704

2.0 D 55/75 06/91->03/00 VEN BS-5704 + ABS

TEANA I (J31)

2.0 103/140 10/03->06/08 VEN BS-5500 for LHD SOL BS-5449

2.3 127/173 10/03->06/08 VEN BS-5500 for LHD SOL BS-5449

3.5 (PJ31) 170/231 10/03->06/08 VEN BS-5500 for LHD SOL BS-5449

TEANA II (J32)

2.5 123/167 03/10->01/13 VEN BS-5482 SOL BS-5449

2.5 134/182 07/08->09/13 VEN BS-5482 SOL BS-5449

3.5 183/249 07/08->09/13 VEN BS-5482 SOL BS-5449

TEANA III (J33, L33)

2.5 (L33L, L33R, L33T) 127/173 09/13-> VEN BS-6064 made in RUS SOL BS-5449

3.5 CVTC 183/249 01/14-> VEN BS-6064 made in RUS SOL BS-5449

TERRANO (D10)

1.6 75/102 03/14->

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

1.6 84/114 12/15->

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

1.6 4x4 75/102 03/14->

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

1.6 4x4 84/114 12/15->

VEN BS-5001 + ESP

VEN BS-5001B + ESP

2.0 98/133 03/14->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

2.0 4x4 98/133 03/14->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

2.0 4x4 105/143 12/15->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

TERRANO I (WD21)

2.4 74/101 07/86->10/95 VEN BS-5815

2.4 i 4WD 76/103 10/87->02/93 VEN BS-5815 ->07/92 VEN BS-5673

2.7 TD 4WD (LBYD21) 73/99 02/89->02/96 VEN BS-5815 ->01/93 VEN BS-5673

3.0 All-wheel Drive 95/129 07/86->08/89 VEN BS-5815

3.0 i 4WD 109/148 01/90->12/95 VEN BS-5815 ->01/93 VEN BS-5673

TERRANO II (R20)

2.4 4WD 85/116 05/96->01/02 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554 ->10/99
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2.4 4WD 87/118 05/96->09/07 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554 ->10/99

2.4 i 12V 4WD 91/124 02/93->12/97 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554

2.7 TD 4WD 74/101 02/93->01/02 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554 ->10/99

2.7 TDi 4WD 92/125 05/96->09/07 VEN BS-5815 DRUM BS-5554 ->10/99

3.0 Di 4WD 113/154 05/02->09/07 VEN BS-5815

TIIDA Hatchback (C11)

1.5 dCi 78/106 09/07->12/11 VEN BS-5259

SOL BS-5468

DRUM BS-6655 countr. vers. EUR

1.6 81/110 09/07->12/11 VEN BS-5259

SOL BS-5468

DRUM BS-6655 countr. vers. EUR

1.8 78/106 01/07->06/11 VEN BS-5259 SOL BS-5468

1.8 (JC11) 93/126 09/04->12/11

VEN BS-5259

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-6556 03/09->

SOL BS-5468

DRUM BS-6655

TIIDA Hatchback (C12)

1.6 85/116 08/12-> SOL BS-5449

TIIDA Hatchback (C13)

1.2 DIG-T 85/115 10/14->

VEN BS-5589B

VEN BS-5589

SOL BS-5449

1.5 dCi 81/110 10/14->

VEN BS-5589

VEN BS-5589B

SOL BS-5449

1.6 CVTC 86/117 08/12->

VEN BS-5589B

VEN BS-5589

1.6 DIG-T 140/190 02/15-> SOL BS-5449

TIIDA Saloon (SC11)

1.5 dCi 78/106 09/07->12/12 VEN BS-5259

SOL BS-5468

DRUM BS-6655 countr. vers. EUR

1.6 (C11L) 81/110 09/07->12/12 VEN BS-5259

SOL BS-5468

DRUM BS-6655

1.8 93/126 09/07->12/12

VEN BS-5259

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-6556 03/09->

SOL BS-5468

DRUM BS-6655

TRADE Bus

3.0 TDiC 78/106 06/96->10/01 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Platform/Chassis

2.3 D 55/75 11/98->04/01 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Platform/Chassis

2.3 D 55/75 06/96->10/01 VEN BS-5983
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3.0 TDiC 78/106 06/96->10/01 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Platform/Chassis

2.0 D 49/67 04/93->10/98 VEN BS-5983

3.0 D 63/86 04/93->10/98 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Platform/Chassis

2.0 D 44/60 11/86->03/93 VEN BS-5983

2.8 D 59/80 12/86->06/94 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Platform/Chassis

3.0 D 63/86 01/94->12/98 VEN BS-5983

3.0 D 78/106 01/96->12/98 VEN BS-5983 06/96->

TRADE Van

3.0 TDiC 78/106 06/96->10/01 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Van

2.0 D 44/60 11/86->03/93 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Van

2.0 D 49/67 04/93->10/98 VEN BS-5983

3.0 D 63/86 04/93->10/98 VEN BS-5983

TRADE Van

100 78/106 01/96->12/98 VEN BS-5983

75 55/75 05/97->12/00 VEN BS-5983

URVAN Bus (E23)

2.0 (E23B) 64/87 12/82->11/88 VEN BS-6819 06/87->

2.3 D (E23B) 51/69 04/85->11/88 VEN BS-6819 06/87->

URVAN Bus (E24)

2.0 66/90 01/92->09/93 VEN BS-6819

2.4 i 74/101 05/89->09/93 VEN BS-6819

2.5 D 59/80 05/89->10/96 VEN BS-6819

URVAN Bus (E24)

2.0 88/120 10/00->09/02 VEN BS-6819

URVAN Van (E24)

2.0 66/90 02/87->07/94 VEN BS-6819 06/87->

2.0 64/87 05/87->05/97 VEN BS-6819 ->07/94

2.3 D 51/69 01/88->05/97 VEN BS-6819 ->06/89

2.4 72/98 10/93->05/97 VEN BS-6819

2.5 D 59/80 12/88->05/97 VEN BS-6819

2.7 TD 58/79 10/94->04/97 VEN BS-6819

VANETTE Bus (C22)

1.5 51/69 10/86->12/95 DRUM BS-6306

VANETTE Bus (KC120)

1.5 51/69 01/83->12/87 DRUM BS-6306 ->06/87
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VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

1.6 75/102 09/94->05/01 VEN BS-5718

1.6 i 72/98 01/96->05/01 VEN BS-5718

2.0 D 49/67 01/96->05/01 VEN BS-5718

2.3 D 55/75 09/94->05/01 VEN BS-5718

VANETTE CARGO Van (HC 23)

1.6 75/102 09/94->05/01 VEN BS-5718

1.6 i 71/97 09/94->05/01 VEN BS-5718

2.3 D 55/75 09/94->05/02 VEN BS-5718 ->05/01

VANETTE Van (_C22)

1.5 51/69 10/86->12/95 DRUM BS-6306

2.0 D (C22, GC22) 49/67 07/91->01/95 DRUM BS-6306

X-TRAIL I (T30)

2.0 103/140 07/01->01/13

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036B ->02/07

VEN BS-5036 ->02/07

2.0 110/150 09/01->01/13

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036B ->02/07

2.0 4x4 103/140 07/01->01/13

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.0 4x4 110/150 09/01->01/13

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.2 dCi 100/136 12/03->01/13

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5036 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036B ->02/07

2.2 DCi 84/114 10/04->01/13

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036B ->02/07

2.2 dCi 4x4 100/136 06/01->12/08

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.2 DCi FWD 84/114 06/01->09/04

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.2 Di 4x4 84/114 07/01->10/05

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.5 4x4 121/165 09/02->01/13

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.5 4x4 132/179 11/02->01/13

VEN BS-5325 ->02/07

VEN BS-5325B ->02/07

VEN BS-5036B ->02/07

VEN BS-5036 ->02/07

X-TRAIL II (T31)

2.0 4x4 104/141 06/07->11/13

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B
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2.0 4x4 103/140 06/08->11/13

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.0 dCi 110/150 06/07->11/13

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.0 dCi 4x4 127/173 06/07->11/13

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.0 dCi 4x4 110/150 06/07->11/13

VEN BS-5325B

VEN BS-5325

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.0 FWD 104/141 03/07->11/13

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.0 FWD 103/140 06/08->11/13

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.5 4x4 124/169 06/07->11/13

VEN BS-5183

VEN BS-5183B

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

X-TRAIL III (T32_, T32R, T32RR)

1.3 DIG-T 118/160 04/19->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

1.6 dCi (T32) 96/130 04/14->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

1.6 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) 96/130 04/14->

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

1.6 DIG-T (T32) 120/163 06/15->

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

1.7 dCi 110/150 04/19-> VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

1.7 dCi 96/131 04/19-> VEN BS-6821

1.7 dCi 120/163 04/19-> VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20
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1.7 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i 110/150 04/19-> VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

1.7 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i 96/131 04/19-> VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

1.7 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i 120/163 04/19-> VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

2.0 (T32) 106/144 02/14->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

2.0 ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) 106/144 09/14->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

2.0 ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) 108/147 12/13-> VEN BS-6821 + 3rd seating row

2.0 dCi (T32) 130/177 10/16->

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

2.0 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) 130/177 10/16->

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20

2.5 ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) 126/171 12/13->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092 ->04/20; + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6092B ->04/20; + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5036B Argentina; - electric parking brake

VEN BS-5036 Argentina; - electric parking brake

X-TRAIL VAN (T32)

dCi 4x4 96/131 04/14->

VEN BS-6092

VEN BS-6092B

OPEL

ADAM (M13)

1.0 66/90 07/14->11/18 VEN BS-5000 Brake Size: 14"; for POC JQ3; for
POC JQ4

DRUM BS-5521 Brake Size: 14"; for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5561 Brake Size: 14"; for POC JQ4

1.0 85/115 07/14->11/18 VEN BS-5000 Brake Size: 14"; for POC JQ3; for
POC JQ4

DRUM BS-5561 Brake Size: 14"; for POC JQ4

DRUM BS-5521 Brake Size: 14"; for POC JQ3

1.2 51/69 10/12->02/19 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5561 ->12/13; ->ch.#D6999999; for POC
JQ4

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 64/87 10/12->02/19 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5561 ->12/13; ->ch.#D6999999; for POC
JQ4

1.4 74/101 10/12->02/19 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5561 ->12/13; ->ch.#D6999999; for POC
JQ4

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3
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1.4 LPG 64/87 07/13->11/18 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5561 for POC JQ4

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 S 110/150 11/14->01/19

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3; for POC JQ4

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5561 for POC JQ4

ADMIRAL A

2.6 S 74/101 04/64->09/65 VEN BS-5600

AGILA (A) (H00)

1.0 (F68) 44/60 08/03->12/07 VEN BS-5655

1.0 12V (F68) 43/58 09/00->12/07

DRUM BS-5562 ->07/02; - ABS

DRUM BS-6326 ->07/02; + ABS

1.2 16V (F68) 55/75 09/00->12/07 VEN BS-5655 08/03->; ->07/04; ch.#000001->

DRUM BS-5562 ->07/02; - ABS

DRUM BS-6326 ->07/02; + ABS

1.2 16V Twinport (F68) 59/80 07/04->12/07 VEN BS-5655 + ABS

1.3 CDTI (F68) 51/70 08/03->12/07 VEN BS-5655

AGILA (B) (H08)

1.0 (F68) 48/65 04/08->06/11 VEN BS-5752

1.0 (F68) 50/68 07/11->07/14 VEN BS-5752

1.0 LPG (F68) 48/65 01/10->06/11 VEN BS-5752

1.2 (F68) 63/86 04/08->10/12 VEN BS-5752

1.2 (F68) 69/94 04/10->10/14 VEN BS-5752

1.2 LPG (F68) 63/86 04/08->10/10 VEN BS-5752

1.3 CDTI (F68) 55/75 04/08->04/10 VEN BS-5752

AMPERA (R12)

EV 150 111/151 11/11->03/15 VEN BS-5051 SOL BS-5755

ANTARA A (L07)

2.0 CDTI 125/170 01/16->08/17 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.0 CDTI 93/127 03/07->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.0 CDTI 110/150 08/06->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.0 CDTI 93/127 09/08->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.0 CDTI 4x4 125/170 01/16->08/17 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.0 CDTI 4x4 110/150 08/06->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B
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2.2 CDTi 120/163 12/10->12/15 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.2 CDTi 4x4 120/163 12/10->12/15 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.2 CDTi 4x4 135/184 12/10->12/15 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 104/141 08/06->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.4 103/140 09/08->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.4 123/167 12/10->02/15 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 4x4 103/140 08/06->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.4 4x4 123/167 12/10->02/15 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

2.4 LPG 103/140 10/08->08/10 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

2.4 LPG 4x4 103/140 08/06->12/10 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

3.0 183/249 07/13->12/14 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269

VEN BS-5269B

3.0 190/258 11/10->12/15 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

3.2 V6 167/227 08/06->12/11 VEN BS-5268

VEN BS-5269B

VEN BS-5269

ARENA Bus (A97)

1.9 D (TF1G/M, THBJ/L) 44/60 01/97->12/01 VEN BS-6130 03/98->

2.5 D (TF1G/M, THBG/M) 55/75 01/97->12/01 VEN BS-6130 03/98->

ARENA Combi (A97)

1.9 D 44/60 03/98->08/01 VEN BS-6130 + ABS

2.5 D 55/75 03/98->08/01 VEN BS-6130 ->04/01

ARENA Van (A97)

1.9 D (TF1J/L, THBJ/L) 44/60 01/97->12/01 VEN BS-6130 03/98->

2.5 D (TF1G/M, THBG/M) 55/75 01/97->12/01 VEN BS-6130 03/98->

ARENA Van (TB, TF)

1.9 D 44/60 03/98->08/01 VEN BS-6130 + ABS

2.5 D 55/75 03/98->08/01 VEN BS-6130
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ASCONA A (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)

1.2 S 44/60 04/72->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 N 44/60 03/75->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 N 50/68 10/70->02/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 55/75 03/75->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

ASCONA A Voyage (84_, 89_)

1.6 N 44/60 03/75->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 N 50/68 10/70->02/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 55/75 03/75->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

ASCONA B (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)

1.2 40/55 08/76->02/79 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/78

1.2 S 44/60 09/75->02/79 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/78

1.3 N 44/60 03/79->08/81 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 S 55/75 08/79->08/81 VEN BS-5160

1.6 N 44/60 09/75->08/81 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 55/75 09/75->08/81 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.9 N 55/75 08/76->08/81 VEN BS-5160

1.9 S 66/90 09/75->08/81 VEN BS-5160

2.0 D 43/58 08/78->08/81 VEN BS-5160

2.0 E 81/110 08/79->08/81 VEN BS-5160

2.0 N 66/90 08/77->08/81 VEN BS-5160

2.0 S 74/100 08/77->08/81 VEN BS-5160

ASCONA C (J82)

1.3 N (F11, M11, F69) 44/60 09/81->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 S (F11, M11, F68, M68) 55/75 09/81->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (F11, F68, M11, M68) 60/82 09/86->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (F11, M11, F68, M68) 55/75 09/81->09/87 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D (F11, M11, F68, M68) 40/54 03/82->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F11, M11, F68, M68) 55/75 09/87->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i Cat (F11, M11, F68, M68) 55/75 09/86->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S (F11, M11, F68, M68) 66/90 09/81->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 (F11, M11, F68, M68) 62/84 09/87->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 E (F11, M11, F68, M68) 74/100 01/85->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (F11, M11, F68, M68) 85/115 09/82->08/86 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i (F11, M11, F68, M68) 74/100 08/87->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i (F11, M11, F68, M68) 85/115 09/86->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i Cat (F11, M11, F68, M68) 85/116 09/86->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i GT (F11, M11, F68, M68) 95/130 03/87->08/88 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053
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ASCONA C Hatchback (J82)

1.3 N (F68, M68) 44/60 09/81->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 S (F68, M68) 55/75 09/81->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (F68, M68) 55/75 09/81->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (F68, M68) 60/82 09/86->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D (F68, M68) 40/54 03/82->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F68, M68) 55/75 09/87->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i Cat (F68, M68) 55/75 09/86->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S (F68, M68) 66/90 09/81->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 (F68, M68) 62/84 09/87->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 E (F68, M68) 74/100 01/85->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (F68, M68) 85/115 09/82->08/86 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i (F68, M68) 85/115 09/86->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i Cat (F68, M68) 85/116 09/86->08/88 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i GT (F68, M68) 95/130 03/87->08/88 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate (T92)

1.4 i (F35, M35) 44/60 01/98->01/05 SOL BS-5033 ->08/02

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/02

DRUM BS-5169 ->08/02

1.6 i (F35, M35) 55/75 01/98->01/05

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5169 ->08/02

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/02

1.6 i 16V (F35, M35) 74/101 01/98->01/05 VEN BS-5035 ->08/02

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/02

DRUM BS-5169 ->08/02

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback (T92)

1.4 i (M08, M68, F08, F68) 44/60 01/98->08/02 SOL BS-5033

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5056 ->02/98

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 55/75 01/98->08/02 SOL BS-5033 ->08/00; MT

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/00; MT

1.6 i 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 74/101 01/98->08/02 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon (T92)

1.4 i (F19, M19) 44/60 01/98->08/02 SOL BS-5033 ->02/98

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056 ->02/98
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1.6 i (F19, M19) 55/75 01/98->08/02 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i 16V (F19, M19) 74/101 01/98->08/02 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

ASTRA F Convertible (T92)

1.4 i 16V 66/90 01/96->03/01 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp. DRUM BS-5056 09/96->

1.4 Si 60/82 05/93->03/01 DRUM BS-5056 ->08/96

1.6 i 55/75 01/96->03/01 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i 52/71 03/93->08/96 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053 09/94->

1.8 i 16V 85/116 11/94->03/01 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i 85/115 03/93->10/94 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053

ASTRA F Estate (T92)

1.4 (F35, M35) 55/75 09/91->09/93

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.4 (F35, M35) 60/82 09/92->01/98 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053 09/94->; ->08/95

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/94

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

1.4 i (F35, M35) 44/60 09/91->01/98

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

1.4 i 16V (F35, M35) 66/90 02/96->01/98 VEN BS-5035 + sports susp. DRUM BS-5169

1.4 Si (F35, M35) 60/82 03/92->01/98 SOL BS-5033 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

DRUM BS-5053 09/94->; ->08/95

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/94

1.6 (F35, M35) 55/75 09/95->01/98 VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5169

1.6 i (F35, M35) 52/71 05/93->07/96

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053
->07/95; ->ch.#S2999999;
->ch.#S5999999; ->ch.#S6999999;
->ch.#S8999999; ->ch.#SP99999;
->ch.#SS; ->ch.#SE

DRUM BS-5169
08/95->; ch.#T25000001->;
ch.#T5000001->; ch.#T6000001->;
ch.#T8000001->; ch.#TP000001->;
ch.#TS->; ch.#TE->

1.6 i (F35, M35) 55/75 09/91->01/98 VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5169

DRUM BS-5053 engine #C 16 NZ

1.6 i 16V (F35, M35) 74/100 08/94->01/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169

1.6 Si (F35, M35) 74/101 03/92->12/94 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

1.7 D (F35, M35) 44/60 07/92->01/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056

1.7 D (F35, M35) 42/57 12/91->09/92 DRUM BS-5053
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1.7 TD (F35, M35) 50/68 11/94->01/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5169

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

1.7 TDS (F35, M35) 60/82 12/91->01/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp. DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (F35, M35) 66/90 09/91->01/98 VEN BS-5063 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i 16V (F35, M35) 92/125 06/93->01/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

1.8 i 16V (F35, M35) 85/116 07/94->01/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5056

2.0 i (F35, M35) 85/115 09/91->07/94 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847 + ABS

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i 16V (F35, M35) 100/136 02/95->01/98 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

2.0 i 16V (F35, M35) 110/150 03/93->01/98 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

ASTRA F Estate Van (T92)

1.4 i (F70) 44/60 10/91->01/99 SOL BS-5033 09/94->; ->02/98 DRUM BS-5053 ->02/98

1.6 i (F70) 52/71 02/93->07/96

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

1.6 i (F70) 74/101 03/92->12/94 DRUM BS-5169

1.6 i (F70) 55/75 10/91->02/98

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5169 09/92->

1.6 i 16V (F70) 74/100 08/94->03/98 VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5169 01/96->

DRUM BS-5053 ->12/95

1.7 D (F70) 44/60 07/92->01/99 DRUM BS-5053 ->02/98

1.7 D (F70) 42/57 12/91->09/92 VEN BS-5035 + sports susp. DRUM BS-5053

1.7 TD (F70) 60/82 03/95->02/98 DRUM BS-5169

1.7 TD (F70) 50/68 08/94->01/99

DRUM BS-5053 ->02/98

DRUM BS-5169 ->02/98

1.8 i (F70) 66/90 06/93->08/94 VEN BS-5063

ASTRA F Hatchback (T92)

1.4 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 55/75 09/91->09/93

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.4 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 60/82 09/92->01/98

SOL BS-5033 - ABS; MT

VEN BS-5035 + ABS

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 44/60 09/91->01/98

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 i 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 66/90 09/96->02/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp. DRUM BS-5056

1.4 Si (F08, M08, F68, M68) 60/82 03/92->01/98

SOL BS-5033

VEN BS-5035 09/92->; ->08/94; + ABS

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/92

DRUM BS-5053 09/92->
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1.6 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 55/75 09/95->01/98

SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000073

VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 52/71 05/93->07/96 SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000073

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

1.6 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 55/75 09/91->01/98

SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000074; ->08/95

VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.6 i 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 74/100 08/94->01/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847 + ABS

DRUM BS-5053 - ABS

1.6 Si (F08, M08, F68, M68) 74/101 03/92->12/94 DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (F08, M08, F68, M68) 44/60 07/92->01/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056

1.7 D (F08, M08, F68, M68) 42/57 12/91->09/92 VEN BS-5190 DRUM BS-5129

1.7 TD (F08, M08, F68, M68) 50/68 11/94->01/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

1.7 TDS (F08, M08, F68, M68) 60/82 12/91->01/98 VEN BS-5035 09/93-> DRUM BS-5053

1.8 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 85/116 11/91->07/93 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 66/90 09/91->01/98 VEN BS-5063 ->08/94 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

1.8 i 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 92/125 06/93->08/94 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

1.8 i 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 85/116 09/94->01/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 GSI 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 110/150 09/91->01/98 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

2.0 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 85/115 09/91->01/98 VEN BS-5035 ->08/94

SOL BS-5847 ->08/94

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

2.0 i 16V (F08, M08, F68, M68) 100/136 02/95->01/98 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

ASTRA F Saloon (T92)

1.4 (F19, M19) 55/75 09/91->09/93

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.4 (F19, M19) 60/82 09/92->09/98

VEN BS-5035 + sports susp.

SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000073; - sports susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.4 i (F19, M19) 44/60 09/91->09/98

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5190

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5129

1.4 i 16V (F19, M19) 66/90 02/96->09/98 VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.; ->02/98 DRUM BS-5056 ->02/98

1.4 Si (F19, M19) 60/82 03/92->09/98

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000073; - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053 09/92->

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/92
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1.6 (F19, M19) 55/75 09/95->09/98

VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000073

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F19, M19) 55/75 03/92->09/98

VEN BS-5035 engine #16NZR

SOL BS-5033 ->ch.#T5000073

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/92

DRUM BS-5053 09/92->

1.6 i (F19, M19) 52/71 05/93->07/96

VEN BS-5035 09/94->; MT

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053 09/94->; fully AT

DRUM BS-5056 09/94->; MT

1.6 i 16V (F19, M19) 74/100 08/94->09/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847 + ABS

DRUM BS-5053 - ABS

1.6 Si (F19, M19) 74/100 05/92->12/94 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

1.7 D (F19, M19) 42/57 03/92->09/92 VEN BS-5035 + sports susp. DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (F19, M19) 44/60 07/92->09/98

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5190

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5129

1.7 TD (F19, M19) 50/68 11/94->09/98 VEN BS-5035 + sports susp.

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

1.7 TDS (F19, M19) 60/82 03/92->09/98 VEN BS-5035 - sports susp. DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (F19, M19) 66/90 03/92->09/98 VEN BS-5063 ->08/94 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

1.8 i 16V (F19, M19) 92/125 06/93->10/94 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

1.8 i 16V (F19, M19) 82/112 09/95->09/96

SOL BS-5847

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i 16V (F19, M19) 85/116 11/94->09/98 VEN BS-5035 ->02/98

SOL BS-5847 ->02/98

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 i (F19, M19) 85/115 03/92->09/98 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847 + ABS

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/94

2.0 i 16V (F19, M19) 100/136 02/95->09/98 VEN BS-5035 ->02/98 SOL BS-5847 ->02/98

ASTRA G CLASSIC (T98)

1.4 16V (F08, F48) 66/90 05/04->07/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (F08, F48) 76/103 03/06->06/08 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 16V (F08, F48) 74/101 05/04->02/06 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

813



kW/HP Type Type

ASTRA G CLASSIC Caravan (F35)

1.4 (F35) 66/90 10/07->07/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 16V 66/90 07/04->09/07 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 76/103 02/06->07/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 74/101 06/04->02/06 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA G CLASSIC Saloon (T98)

1.4 16V (F69) 66/90 05/04->07/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 16V (F69) 74/101 03/04->01/08 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA G Convertible (T98)

1.6 (F67) 76/103 01/03->10/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

1.6 16V (F67) 74/101 03/01->10/05 VEN BS-5100 ->01/04

SOL BS-5101 ->01/04

SOL BS-5101B ->01/04

1.8 16V (F67) 92/125 03/01->10/05

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 16V Turbo (F67) 147/200 11/02->10/05

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

2.0 OPC (F67) 141/192 03/02->10/05

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529
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2.2 16V (F67) 108/147 03/01->10/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.2 DTI (F67) 92/125 09/02->10/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 03/03->

ASTRA G Coupe (T98)

1.6 16V (F07) 74/101 03/00->05/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

1.6 16V (F07) 76/103 03/00->05/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

1.8 16V (F07) 85/116 03/00->10/00

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

DRUM BS-5169

1.8 16V (F07) 92/125 09/00->05/05

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 16V Turbo (F07) 141/192 08/01->05/05

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

2.0 16V Turbo (F07) 140/190 09/00->08/01

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.0 16V Turbo (F07) 147/200 11/02->05/05

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.2 16V (F07) 108/147 09/00->05/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.2 DTI (F07) 92/125 09/02->05/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529 03/03->
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ASTRA G Estate (T98)

1.2 16V (F35) 48/65 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/99->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/99

1.2 16V (F35) 55/75 09/00->07/04 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 16V (F35) 66/90 06/98->07/04 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.6 (F35) 55/75 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/99->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/99

1.6 (F35) 62/84 09/00->07/04 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.6 (F35) 76/103 12/02->05/04 VEN BS-5100 02/04->

SOL BS-5101B 02/04->

SOL BS-5101 02/04->

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.6 16V (F35) 74/101 02/98->07/04 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.6 CNG (F35) 71/97 03/03->07/04

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (F35) 59/80 04/03->05/04

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529
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1.7 DTI 16V (F35) 55/75 02/00->07/04 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.7 TD (F35) 50/68 02/98->08/00 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

1.8 16V (F35) 85/116 02/98->09/00

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

DRUM BS-5169

1.8 16V (F35) 92/125 09/00->07/04

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 16V (F35) 100/136 02/98->07/04

VEN BS-5247B ->08/00

VEN BS-5247 ->08/00

SOL BS-5246B ->08/00

SOL BS-5246 ->08/00

DRUM BS-5169

2.0 DI (F35) 60/82 02/98->07/04

VEN BS-5100 - ABS; ->09/02

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 ->09/02; - ABS

SOL BS-5101B ->09/02; - ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 DTI 16V (F35) 74/101 08/99->07/04

VEN BS-5100 ->05/01; - ABS

VEN BS-5247B 06/01->; + ABS

VEN BS-5247 06/01->; + ABS

SOL BS-5101B ->05/01

SOL BS-5101 ->05/01

SOL BS-5246B 06/01->; + ABS

SOL BS-5246 06/01->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 OPC (F35) 141/192 09/02->07/04

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 03/03->
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2.0 OPC (F35) 147/200 11/02->07/04

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.2 16V (F35) 108/147 03/01->07/04

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.2 DTI (F35) 86/117 09/02->07/04

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.2 DTI (F35) 92/125 09/02->07/04

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA G Estate Van (F70)

1.4 (F70) 66/90 09/98->04/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.6 (F70) 55/75 01/99->09/00 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/99->

DRUM BS-5169

1.6 (F70) 76/103 02/04->11/04 VEN BS-5100

1.6 (F70) 62/84 09/00->04/05 VEN BS-5100 fully AT; + ABS

SOL BS-5101 fully AT; + ABS

SOL BS-5101B fully AT; + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 fully AT; ->07/03

1.6 (F70) 74/101 09/98->01/04 VEN BS-5100 DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.7 CDTi (F70) 59/80 07/03->11/04 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 DTI 16V (F70) 55/75 02/00->04/05 VEN BS-5100 12/00->

SOL BS-5101B 12/00->

SOL BS-5101 12/00->

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 12/00->; ->07/01

1.7 TD (F70) 50/68 01/99->04/05 VEN BS-5100 ->08/00; + ABS

SOL BS-5101 ->08/00; + ABS

SOL BS-5101B ->08/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 ->08/00
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2.0 DI (F70) 60/82 01/99->04/05

VEN BS-5247 ->08/00; + ABS

VEN BS-5247B ->08/00; + ABS

VEN BS-5100 ->08/00

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5101B ->08/00

SOL BS-5101 ->08/00

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 DTI (F70) 74/101 09/00->04/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

ASTRA G Hatchback (T98)

1.2 16V (F08, F48) 48/65 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 - ABS

1.2 16V (F08, F48) 55/75 09/00->01/05 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 ->03/04

1.4 (F08, F48) 66/90 09/07->12/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 16V (F08, F48) 66/90 02/98->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.6 (F08, F48) 55/75 02/98->09/00 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529 08/99->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/99

1.6 (F08, F48) 62/84 09/00->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.6 (F08, F48) 76/103 11/02->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03
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1.6 16V (F08, F48) 74/101 02/98->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.7 CDTI (F08, F48) 59/80 04/03->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 DTI 16V (F08, F48) 55/75 02/00->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.7 TD (F08, F48) 50/68 02/98->08/00 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

1.8 16V (F08, F48) 85/116 02/98->09/00

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169

1.8 16V (F08, F48) 92/125 09/00->01/05

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 16V (F08, F48) 100/136 02/98->01/05

VEN BS-5247 ->08/00

VEN BS-5247B ->08/00

SOL BS-5246 ->08/00

SOL BS-5246B ->08/00

DRUM BS-5169

2.0 16V OPC (F08, F48) 118/160 11/99->09/02

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5169
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2.0 DI (F08, F48) 60/82 02/98->01/05

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 DTI 16V (F08, F48) 74/101 08/99->01/05

VEN BS-5247B 06/01->

VEN BS-5247 06/01->

VEN BS-5100 ->05/01

SOL BS-5246B 06/01->

SOL BS-5246 06/01->

SOL BS-5101B ->05/01

SOL BS-5101 ->05/01

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.0 OPC (F08, F48) 141/192 09/02->01/05

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B ->07/04

SOL BS-5246 ->07/04

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 OPC (F08, F48) 147/200 11/02->01/05

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B ->07/04

SOL BS-5246 ->07/04

DRUM BS-5529

2.2 16V (F08, F48) 108/147 06/00->01/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.2 DTI (F08, F48) 86/117 09/02->01/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

2.2 DTI (F08, F48) 92/125 09/02->01/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA G Saloon (T98)

1.2 16V (F69) 55/75 09/00->01/05 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

1.2 16V (F69) 48/65 09/98->09/00 VEN BS-5100 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS

DRUM BS-5053 - ABS
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kW/HP Type Type

1.4 (F69) 66/90 09/07->12/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 16V (F69) 66/90 09/98->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.6 (F69) 62/84 09/00->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.6 (F69) 55/75 09/98->09/00 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/99->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/99

1.6 (F69) 76/103 12/02->12/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.6 16V (F69) 74/101 09/98->01/05 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/03

1.7 CDTI (F69) 59/80 04/03->12/09 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 DTI 16V (F69) 55/75 02/00->01/05 VEN BS-5100 ->06/03

SOL BS-5101 ->06/03

SOL BS-5101B ->06/03

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.7 TD (F69) 50/68 09/98->08/00 VEN BS-5100

SOL BS-5101 + ABS

SOL BS-5101B + ABS

DRUM BS-5169
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kW/HP Type Type

1.8 16V (F69) 92/125 06/00->01/05

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

1.8 16V (F69) 85/116 09/98->09/00

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

DRUM BS-5169

2.0 16V (F69) 100/136 09/98->01/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5169

2.0 DI (F69) 60/82 09/98->01/05

VEN BS-5247B + ABS

VEN BS-5247 + ABS

VEN BS-5100 - ABS

SOL BS-5246 + ABS

SOL BS-5246B + ABS

SOL BS-5101 - ABS

SOL BS-5101B - ABS

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 09/99->; ->07/01

2.0 DTI 16V (F69) 74/101 08/99->01/05

VEN BS-5100 09/00->; ->05/01

VEN BS-5247 06/01->

VEN BS-5247B 06/01->

SOL BS-5101 09/00->; ->05/01

SOL BS-5101B 09/00->; ->05/01

SOL BS-5246 06/01->

SOL BS-5246B 06/01->

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.2 16V (F69) 108/147 03/01->01/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 08/01->

DRUM BS-5169 ->07/01

2.2 DTI (F69) 86/117 09/02->01/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.2 DTI (F69) 92/125 09/02->01/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529
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ASTRA H (A04)

1.2 (L48) 59/80 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.3 CDTI (L48) 66/90 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 (L48) 66/90 03/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 (L48) 55/75 04/04->10/04

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 LPG (L48) 66/90 08/09->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L48) 77/105 03/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L48) 85/116 12/06->05/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529
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1.6 Turbo (L48) 132/180 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.7 CDTI (L48) 81/110 02/07->05/14

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L48) 92/125 02/07->05/14

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L48) 59/80 03/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L48) 74/100 03/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L48) 92/125 01/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L48) 103/140 01/06->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTI (L48) 88/120 06/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTI (L48) 110/150 09/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529
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1.9 CDTI (L48) 74/100 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTI 16V (L48) 88/120 04/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 Turbo (L48) 125/170 03/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 Turbo (L48) 177/240 03/05->10/10

SOL BS-5968

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 Turbo (L48) 147/200 09/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA H Estate (A04)

1.3 CDTI (L35) 66/90 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 (L35) 55/75 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 (L35) 66/90 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

1.4 LPG (L35) 66/90 08/09->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529
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1.6 (L35) 77/105 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L35) 85/116 12/06->05/14

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 LPG (L35) 85/116 08/09->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 Turbo (L35) 132/180 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L35) 81/110 02/07->05/14

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L35) 92/125 02/07->05/14

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L35) 59/80 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L35) 74/101 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529
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kW/HP Type Type

1.8 (L35) 92/125 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

1.8 (L35) 103/140 08/05->05/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.9 CDTI (L35) 110/150 09/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.9 CDTI (L35) 88/120 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.9 CDTI (L35) 74/100 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.9 CDTI 16V (L35) 88/120 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.0 Turbo (L35) 125/170 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

2.0 Turbo (L35) 147/200 09/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

ASTRA H Estate Van (L70)

1.3 CDTI (L70) 66/90 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

1.6 EcoTec (L70) 76/103 02/04->11/04

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.6 EcoTec (L70) 85/116 10/06->12/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.7 CDTI (L70) 81/110 02/07->10/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246
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kW/HP Type Type

1.7 CDTI (L70) 92/125 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.7 CDTI (L70) 74/101 03/04->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

1.7 CDTI (L70) 59/80 12/04->07/07

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

1.9 CDTI (L70) 110/150 09/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.9 CDTI (L70) 88/120 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.9 CDTI 16V (L70) 88/120 08/04->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

ASTRA H FAMILY Estate (A04)

1.6 (L35) 85/116 12/06->05/14

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.7 CDTi (L35) 81/110 01/09->

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

1.7 CDTI (L35) 92/125 01/09->

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.8 (L35) 103/140 01/12->05/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

ASTRA H FAMILY Hatchback (A04)

1.3 CDTI (L48) 66/90 01/09->

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529
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1.4 (L48) 66/90 01/09->

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L48) 85/116 01/09->

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L48) 81/110 01/09->

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L48) 103/140 02/13->

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA H FAMILY Saloon (A04)

1.6 (L69) 85/116 01/09->05/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

1.8 (L69) 103/140 02/07->09/12

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

ASTRA H GTC (A04)

1.3 CDTI (L08) 66/90 04/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529
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kW/HP Type Type

1.4 (L08) 55/75 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.4 (L08) 66/90 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L08) 77/105 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L08) 85/116 12/06->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 Turbo (L08) 132/180 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.7 CDTi (L08) 74/101 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L08) 81/110 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.7 CDTI (L08) 92/125 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529
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1.7 CDTI (L08) 59/80 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L08) 103/140 01/06->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L08) 92/125 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTi (L08) 110/150 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTI (L08) 74/101 01/06->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTI (L08) 88/120 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.9 CDTi 16V (L08) 88/120 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 Turbo (L08) 147/200 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 Turbo (L08) 125/170 03/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

2.0 Turbo (L08) 177/240 08/05->10/10 SOL BS-5968
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kW/HP Type Type

ASTRA H Saloon (A04)

1.6 (L69) 85/116 02/07->05/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.7 CDTi (L69) 81/110 02/07->05/14

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L69) 103/140 02/07->09/12

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

ASTRA H TwinTop (A04)

1.6 (L67) 77/105 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 (L67) 85/116 12/06->10/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 Turbo (L67) 132/180 02/07->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L67) 92/125 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529

1.8 (L67) 103/140 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.9 CDTi (L67) 110/150 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B
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kW/HP Type Type

2.0 Turbo (L67) 125/170 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.0 Turbo (L67) 147/200 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

ASTRA J (P10)

1.3 CDTI (68) 70/95 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.4 (68) 64/87 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.4 (68) 74/100 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 LPG (68) 103/140 01/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (68) 88/120 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (68) 103/140 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 (68) 85/115 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.6 CDTi (68) 81/110 02/14->10/15

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 CDTi (68) 100/136 11/13->10/15

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 SIDI (68) 125/170 12/12->10/15

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67
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1.6 Turbo (68) 132/180 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5492

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 CDTI (68) 96/131 07/11->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.7 CDTI (68) 81/110 09/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 CDTI (68) 92/125 12/09->10/15

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (68) 143/194 09/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

2.0 CDTI (68) 121/165 06/11->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

2.0 CDTI (68) 118/160 09/09->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

ASTRA J GTC

1.4 (08) 74/101 10/11->11/13

VEN BS-5049

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 (08) 88/120 10/11->04/18

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (08) 103/140 10/11->04/18

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5049

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67
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1.6 CDTI (08) 81/110 07/14->04/18

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 CDTI (08) 100/136 07/14->04/18

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.6 SIDI (08) 147/200 07/13->04/18

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 SIDI (08) 125/170 12/12->04/18

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.6 Turbo (08) 132/180 10/11->06/13

VEN BS-5049

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.7 CDTI (08) 81/110 03/12->10/13

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5049

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.7 CDTI (08) 96/131 03/12->06/14

VEN BS-5049

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.8 (08) 103/140 10/11->10/13

VEN BS-5049

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (08) 143/194 10/13->06/15

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67
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2.0 CDTI (08) 121/165 01/12->06/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

2.0 CDTI (08) 96/131 01/12->10/15 VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

ASTRA J Saloon

1.3 CDTI (69) 70/95 06/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 (69) 74/101 06/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 LPG (69) 103/140 07/14->

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (69) 103/140 06/12->

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (69) 88/120 06/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.6 (69) 85/116 06/12->

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 CDTi (69) 100/136 01/14->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.6 CDTi (69) 81/110 04/14->

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 SIDI (69) 125/170 06/12->10/15

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J17

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"; for
POC J60; for POC J17

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"; for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"; for POC J67
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1.6 Turbo (69) 132/180 06/12->

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.7 CDTI (69) 81/110 06/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.7 CDTI (69) 96/131 06/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

ASTRA J Sports Tourer (P10)

1.3 CDTI (35) 70/95 10/10->10/14

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.4 (35) 74/101 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050

VEN BS-5050B

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.4 LPG (35) 103/140 12/11->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (35) 88/120 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.4 Turbo (35) 103/140 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050B

VEN BS-5050

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 (35) 85/116 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 CDTi (35) 81/110 02/14->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.6 CDTi (35) 100/136 11/13->10/15

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17/J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

1.6 SIDI (35) 125/170 12/12->10/15

VEN BS-5050 Brake Size: 15"; for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B Brake Size: 15"; for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J17

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"; for
POC J60; for POC J17

SOL BS-5052 Brake Size: 15"; for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B Brake Size: 15"; for POC J67
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1.6 Turbo (35) 132/180 10/10->10/15 VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.7 CDTI (35) 81/110 10/10->10/15 VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 CDTI (35) 92/125 10/10->10/15 VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.7 CDTI (35) 74/101 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

1.7 CDTI (35) 96/131 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 type POC : J67

SOL BS-5052B type POC : J67

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (35) 143/194 09/12->10/15

VEN BS-5049 for POC J17

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

2.0 CDTI (35) 96/131 01/14->10/15

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

2.0 CDTI (35) 121/165 08/11->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052 for POC J67

SOL BS-5052B for POC J67

2.0 CDTI (35) 118/160 10/10->10/15

VEN BS-5050B for POC J67

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5050 for POC J67

SOL BS-5755 for POC J17; for POC J60

SOL BS-5052B type POC : J67

SOL BS-5052 type POC : J67

CALIBRA A (C89)

2.0 i (M07) 85/115 08/89->12/96 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 16V (M07) 100/136 02/94->07/97 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 16V (M07) 110/150 06/90->02/94 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (M07) 100/136 02/94->07/97 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (M07) 110/150 06/90->02/94 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 4x4 (M07) 85/115 06/90->07/97 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 (M07) 150/204 08/91->07/97 VEN BS-5099 09/94->; ->08/96

2.5 i V6 (M07) 125/170 04/93->07/97 VEN BS-5099 09/94->
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CAMPO (TF0, TF1)

2.3 (TFR16) 69/94 08/91->08/94 VEN BS-5734

2.3 (TFR16) 72/98 08/94->09/96 VEN BS-5734

2.3 4x4 (TFS16) 69/94 08/91->08/94 VEN BS-5734

2.3 4x4 (TFS16) 72/98 08/94->09/96 VEN BS-5734

2.5 D (TFR54) 56/76 08/91->06/94 VEN BS-5734

2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54) 56/76 08/91->06/94 VEN BS-5734

2.5 DTI 74/101 07/01->12/01 VEN BS-5734

2.5 DTI 4x4 74/101 07/01->12/01 VEN BS-5734

2.5 TD (TFR54) 56/76 07/94->06/01 VEN BS-5734

2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54) 56/76 07/94->06/01 VEN BS-5734

3.1 TD (TFR69) 80/109 12/92->06/01 VEN BS-5734

3.1 TD 4x4 (TFS69) 80/109 12/92->06/01 VEN BS-5734

CASCADA (W13)

1.4 (67) 88/120 04/13->04/18 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

1.4 Turbo (67) 103/140 03/13->04/18 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

1.6 (67) 100/136 05/18->04/19 SOL BS-5755

1.6 (67) 147/200 11/13->04/18 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

1.6 SIDI (67) 125/170 04/13->04/19 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

2.0 CDTI (67) 121/165 04/13->06/15 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

2.0 CDTI (67) 143/194 04/13->06/15 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

2.0 CDTI (67) 125/170 07/15->04/18 VEN BS-5049 SOL BS-5755

COMBO Box Body/MPV

1.3 CDTI 16V 51/69 08/05->

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529

1.3 CDTI 16V 55/75 10/05->12/12 VEN BS-5248 for incr. payload; ->ch.#43999999;
->ch.#44; + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.4 16V 66/90 08/05-> VEN BS-5248 ->ch.#43999999

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.6 64/87 10/01-> VEN BS-5248

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS; 08/03->

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS; ->07/03

1.6 CNG 16V 71/97 04/05->

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.6 CNG 16V 69/94 06/06->

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.7 CDTI 16V 74/101 12/04->

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS
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1.7 DI 16V 48/65 10/01-> VEN BS-5248

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5169

1.7 DTI 16V 55/75 10/01-> VEN BS-5248

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5169

COMBO Box Body/MPV (71_)

1.4 44/60 07/94->10/01 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

1.4 60/82 07/94->10/01 SOL BS-5033 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5169 09/95->; ->08/96

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/95

COMBO Box Body/MPV (K9)

1.2 81/110 02/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.2 96/131 09/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 D 56/76 08/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 D 75/102 08/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 D 96/131 08/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 D 55/75 06/18->04/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 D 73/99 06/18->04/20 VEN BS-6688

COMBO Box Body/MPV (X12)

1.3 CDTI (B05) 66/90 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.3 CDTI (B05) 70/95 03/16->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.4 (B05) 70/95 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.4 (B05) 88/120 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.4 CNG (B05) 88/120 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (B05) 66/90 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (B05) 77/105 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (B05) 74/101 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (B05) 88/120 04/15->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

2.0 CDTI (B05) 99/135 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42
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COMBO E Tour / Life (K9)

1.2 81/110 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.2 96/131 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 56/76 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 96/131 06/18-> VEN BS-6688

COMBO Tour

1.3 CDTI 16V 51/69 06/04->01/11 VEN BS-5248 ->12/04

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529

1.3 CDTI 16V 55/75 10/05->12/11

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.4 66/90 10/04->12/11 VEN BS-5248 ->12/04

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529

1.6 64/87 10/01->09/06 VEN BS-5248 ->12/04

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 08/03->; - ABS

DRUM BS-5169 - ABS; ->07/03

1.6 CNG 71/97 04/05->01/11

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.6 CNG 69/94 06/06->12/11

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.7 CDTI 16V 74/101 07/04->12/11

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5529 - ABS

1.7 DI 16V 48/65 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5248

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5169

1.7 DTI 16V 55/75 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5248

SOL BS-5293

DRUM BS-5169

COMBO Tour (X12)

1.3 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) 66/90 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.4 (C26, D26, E26, C06) 70/95 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.4 (C26, D26, E26, C06) 88/120 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.4 CNG (C26, D26, E26, C05) 88/120 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) 66/90 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42
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1.6 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) 77/105 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) 70/95 03/15->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

1.6 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) 88/120 03/15->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

2.0 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) 99/135 02/12->

VEN BS-6233 for POC J43

VEN BS-5014 for POC J42

COMMODORE A

2.5 85/116 08/67->08/69 VEN BS-5600

2.5 88/120 08/69->01/72 VEN BS-5600

2.5 GS 96/131 08/67->01/72 VEN BS-5600

2.5 GS/E 110/150 08/69->01/72 VEN BS-5600

2.8 GS 107/146 05/70->01/72 VEN BS-5600

COMMODORE A Coupe

2.5 85/116 08/67->08/69 VEN BS-5600

2.5 88/120 08/69->01/72 VEN BS-5600

2.5 GS 96/131 08/67->01/72 VEN BS-5600

2.5 GS/E 110/150 08/69->01/72 VEN BS-5600

2.8 GS 107/146 05/70->01/72 VEN BS-5600

COMMODORE B

2.5 85/115 01/72->07/78 VEN BS-5600

2.5 GS 96/130 01/72->08/75 VEN BS-5600

2.8 GS 103/140 03/75->07/78 VEN BS-5600

COMMODORE B Coupe

2.5 85/115 01/72->07/78 VEN BS-5600

2.5 GS 96/130 01/72->08/75 VEN BS-5600

2.8 GS 103/140 03/75->07/78 VEN BS-5600

COMMODORE C (14_, 19_)

2.5 S 85/115 08/78->12/82 VEN BS-5600

COMMODORE C Estate (61)

2.5 S 85/115 12/80->12/82 VEN BS-5600

CORSA A Hatchback (S83)

1.0 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 33/45 09/82->03/93 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 33/45 09/82->08/90 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 44/60 09/82->08/90 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 33/45 09/89->03/93

SOL BS-5958 ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565

1.2 N (F08, M08, F68, M68) 38/52 01/90->03/93

SOL BS-5958 ->08/90

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565
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1.2 S (F08, M08, F68, M68) 40/55 09/82->02/90

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565

1.3 (F08, M08, F68, M68) 44/60 09/85->10/89

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565

1.3 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 44/60 09/86->09/90 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.3 S (F08, M08, F68, M68) 51/70 09/82->10/89

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033 08/85->

DRUM BS-5565

1.4 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) 44/60 01/90->03/93

SOL BS-5958 ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565

1.4 S (F08, M08, F68, M68) 53/72 01/90->03/93

SOL BS-5958 ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565

1.4 Si (F08, M08, F68, M68) 60/82 09/91->03/93 DRUM BS-5565

1.5 D (F08, M08, F68, M68) 37/50 09/87->03/93 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.5 TD (F08, M08, F68, M68) 49/67 03/88->03/93 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.6 GSI (F08, M08, F68, M68) 74/100 05/88->03/92 SOL BS-5033 ->08/91 DRUM BS-5565

1.6 GSI (F08, M08, F68, M68) 72/98 09/89->03/93 SOL BS-5033 ->08/91 DRUM BS-5565

1.6 GSI (F08, M08, M68, F68) 55/75 08/88->09/92 SOL BS-5033 ->08/90 DRUM BS-5565 ->08/90

1.6 GSI Cat (F08, M08, F68, M68) 74/101 02/92->03/93 DRUM BS-5565

CORSA A Hatchback Van (S83)

1.0 (F08, W5L) 33/45 02/86->04/89 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 (F08, W5L) 33/45 02/86->04/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 (F08, W5L) 40/54 02/86->04/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 (F08, W5L) 44/60 02/86->07/90 SOL BS-5958

1.3 (F08, W5L) 44/60 02/86->04/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.3 (F08, W5L) 51/69 02/86->04/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.5 D (F08, W5L) 37/50 06/87->04/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

CORSA A TR (S83)

1.0 (F11, M11, F19, M19) 33/45 09/82->09/92

SOL BS-5958 ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565

1.2 i (F11, M11, F19, M19) 33/45 09/89->03/93

SOL BS-5958 09/90->; ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565 09/90->

1.2 N (F11, M11, F19, M19) 33/45 01/85->10/87 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 S (F11, M11, F19, M19) 43/58 09/82->10/87 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.2 S (F11, M11, M19, F19) 40/55 09/82->03/93 SOL BS-5958 ->08/90 DRUM BS-5565 ->08/90

1.3 (F11, F19, M11, M19) 44/60 09/85->10/87 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.3 S (F11, M11, F19, M19) 51/70 09/82->10/87 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5565

1.4 i (F11, M11, F19, M19) 44/60 10/89->03/93

SOL BS-5958 ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565

844



kW/HP Type Type

1.4 S (F11, M11, F19, M19) 53/72 09/89->03/93

SOL BS-5958 ->08/91

SOL BS-5033 09/91->

DRUM BS-5565 ->08/91

1.5 D (F11, M11, F19, M19) 37/50 10/87->11/92 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5565

1.5 TD (F11, M11, F19, M19) 49/67 10/87->03/93 SOL BS-5033 ->08/91 DRUM BS-5565 ->08/91

CORSA B (S93)

1.0 i 12V (F08, F68, M68) 40/54 11/96->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.2 i (F08, F68, M68) 33/45 03/93->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.2 i (F08, F68, M68) 33/45 03/93->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.2 i 16V (F08, F68, M68) 48/65 03/98->09/00 SOL BS-5033 - AC

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.4 i (F08, F68, M68) 44/60 03/93->09/00 SOL BS-5033 - sports susp.

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.4 i 16V (F08, F68, M68) 63/86 08/97->09/00

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.4 i 16V (F08, F68, M68) 66/90 09/94->09/00

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.4 Si (F08, F68, M68) 60/82 03/93->09/00

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.5 D (F08, F68, M68) 37/50 03/93->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.5 TD (F08, F68, M68) 49/67 03/93->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.6 GSI 16V (F08, F68, M68) 80/109 03/93->09/00 VEN BS-5063

DRUM BS-5565

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.6 i 16V (F08, F68, M68) 74/100 08/97->09/00 VEN BS-5063

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.6 i 16V (F08, F68, M68) 78/106 09/94->09/00 VEN BS-5063

DRUM BS-5565

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.7 D (F08, F68, M68) 44/60 02/96->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

CORSA B Hatchback Van (S93)

1.2 (F08, W5L) 33/45 08/94->12/01 SOL BS-5033

1.4 i (F08, W5L) 44/60 08/99->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS
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1.7 D (F08, W5L) 44/60 08/99->09/00 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

CORSA C (X01)

1.0 (F08, F68) 44/60 06/03->12/09

SOL BS-5355 - ABS

VEN BS-5354 + ABS

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.0 (F08, F68) 43/58 09/00->06/03

VEN BS-5354 + ABS

SOL BS-5355 - ABS

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.2 (F08, F68) 55/75 09/00->12/09

SOL BS-5355 - ABS

VEN BS-5354 + ABS

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.2 Twinport (F08, F68) 59/80 07/04->12/09

VEN BS-5354

SOL BS-5355

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.3 CDTI (F08, F68) 51/70 06/03->12/09 VEN BS-5248

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.4 (F08, F68) 66/90 09/00->12/09 VEN BS-5248

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.4 Twinport (F08, F68) 66/90 06/03->12/09 VEN BS-5248

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.7 CDTI (F08, F68) 74/100 06/03->12/09

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.7 DI (F08, F68) 48/65 09/00->12/09 VEN BS-5354

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.7 DTI (F08, F68) 55/75 09/00->12/09 VEN BS-5248

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.8 (F08, F68) 92/125 09/00->12/09 VEN BS-5248

CORSA C Hatchback Van (X01)

1.2 (F08, W5L) 59/80 07/05->06/06

VEN BS-5354

SOL BS-5355

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.2 16V (F08, W5L) 55/75 09/00->07/03

VEN BS-5354

SOL BS-5355

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.3 CDTI 16V (F08, W5L) 51/69 07/05->06/06 VEN BS-5248

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.7 DI 16V (F08, W5L) 48/65 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5354

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

1.7 DTI 16V (F08, W5L) 55/75 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5248

DRUM BS-5544 + ABS

DRUM BS-5208 - ABS

CORSA D (S07)

1.0 (L08, L68) 44/60 07/06->12/10 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

DRUM BS-5561 type L08
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1.0 (L08, L68) 48/65 12/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

1.2 (L08, L68) 59/80 07/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

1.2 (L08, L68) 51/69 12/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

1.2 (L08, L68) 63/86 12/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

1.2 LPG (L08, L68) 61/83 06/11->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

1.2 LPG (L08, L68) 63/86 06/11->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

1.2 LPG (L08, L68) 59/80 08/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000

DRUM BS-5521 type L68

DRUM BS-5561 type L08

1.3 CDTI (L08, L68) 70/95 06/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 CDTI (L08, L68) 55/75 07/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000 engine #A 13 DTC; engine #Z 13
DTJ

DRUM BS-5521

DRUM BS-5561 type EcoFlex

1.3 CDTI (L08, L68) 66/90 07/06->06/11 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (L08, L68) 66/90 07/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (L08, L68) 64/87 09/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 (L08, L68) 74/100 12/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 LPG (L08, L68) 66/90 08/06->12/11 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.4 LPG (L08, L68) 64/87 09/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521

1.6 Turbo (L08, L68) 110/150 05/07->08/14

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

1.6 Turbo (L08, L68) 141/192 11/06->08/14

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

CORSA D Hatchback Van (S07)

1.0 (L08) 48/65 01/10->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.0 (L08) 44/60 08/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.2 (L08) 51/69 01/10->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.2 (L08) 63/86 06/10->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.2 (L08) 59/80 08/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5561

1.3 CDTI (L08) 55/75 07/06->08/14 VEN BS-5000 ->07/09

DRUM BS-5521

DRUM BS-5561 type EcoFlex

1.3 CDTI (L08) 66/90 07/06->06/10 DRUM BS-5521

1.3 CDTI (L08) 70/95 11/09->08/14 VEN BS-5000 DRUM BS-5521
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CORSA E (X15)

1.0 (08, 68) 66/90 09/14->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.0 (08, 68) 85/115 09/14->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.2 (08, 68) 51/69 09/14->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.3 CDTI (08, 68) 55/75 09/14->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.3 CDTI (08, 68) 70/95 09/14->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 (08, 68) 66/90 09/14->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 (08, 68) 55/75 09/14->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 LPG (08, 68) 66/90 03/15->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 Turbo (08, 68) 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 Turbo (08, 68) 74/101 09/14->06/19

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.6 Turbo (08, 68) 152/207 03/15->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

CORSA E Hatchback Van (X15)

1.2 (08) 51/69 01/15->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3
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1.3 CDTI (08) 55/75 01/15->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.3 CDTI (08) 70/95 09/14->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 (08) 66/90 09/14->

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

1.4 (08) 55/75 09/14->

VEN BS-5294B for POC J79

VEN BS-5294 for POC J79

VEN BS-5000 for POC JQ3

DRUM BS-5521 for POC JQ3

CORSA F (P2JO)

1.2 (68) 55/75 07/19->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.2 (68) 74/101 07/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.2 (68) 96/131 07/19->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.5 (68) 75/102 07/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

Corsa-e (68) 100/136 07/19-> VEN BS-5636

CORSA F Hatchback Van

1.2 (68) 55/75 07/19->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

1.5 (68) 75/102 07/19->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

CROSSLAND X / CROSSLAND (P17, P2QO)

1.2 61/83 07/19->

VEN BS-5028 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5028B Brake Size: 14"
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1.2 (75) 96/131 03/17->

VEN BS-5028B 04/17->

VEN BS-5028 04/17->

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

1.2 (75) 60/82 03/17->

VEN BS-5028 04/17->

VEN BS-5028B 04/17->

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

1.2 (75) 81/110 03/17->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

1.2 LPG (75) 60/82 10/17->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

1.5 Turbo D (75) 75/102 06/18->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

1.5 Turbo D (75) 88/120 08/18->

VEN BS-5028 for POC JAC

VEN BS-5028B for POC JAC

1.6 Turbo D (75) 73/99 03/17->05/18

VEN BS-5028 04/17->

VEN BS-5028B 04/17->

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

1.6 Turbo D (75) 88/120 03/17->05/18

VEN BS-5028B 04/17->

VEN BS-5028 04/17->

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

1.6 Turbo D (75) 85/116 08/17->04/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989 ->11/17

SOL BS-5989BZ ->11/17

DIPLOMAT A

4.6 140/190 10/64->03/69 VEN BS-5600

5.4 169/230 09/66->03/69 VEN BS-5600

DIPLOMAT A Coupe

5.4 169/230 03/65->10/67 VEN BS-5600

FRONTERA A (U92)

2.2 i (54MWL4) 100/136 03/95->10/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103

2.3 TD (5JMWL4) 74/100 03/92->10/98 VEN BS-5734 VEN BS-5103

2.4 i (53MWL4) 92/125 03/92->10/98 VEN BS-5734 VEN BS-5103

2.5 TDS 85/115 09/96->10/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103

2.8 TD (5BMWL4, 5BSUD2) 83/113 03/95->08/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

FRONTERA A Sport (U92)

2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2) 85/115 03/92->10/98

VEN BS-5734 ->02/95

VEN BS-6514 + ABS; ch.#SV720103->

VEN BS-5103 03/95->

2.5 TDS 85/115 09/96->10/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103

2.8 TD (5BSUD2) 83/113 03/95->08/96 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

FRONTERA B (U99)

2.2 DTI (6B_66, 6B_76) 88/120 09/02->07/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103

2.2 DTI (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66,
6B_76) 85/116 09/98->12/03 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 ->06/00; + ABS

2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66, 6B_76) 100/136 10/98->07/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103

3.2 i (6B1VF, 6B1_6) 151/205 10/98->07/04 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103
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GRANDLAND / GRANDLAND X (A18, P1UO)

1.2 (75) 96/131 06/17-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 Turbo D (75) 96/131 04/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 Turbo D (75) 75/102 06/18->07/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 Turbo (75) 133/181 09/18->07/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 Turbo (75) 110/150 12/19->07/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 Turbo D (75) 88/120 06/17->07/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 Turbo Hybrid 165/224 12/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 Turbo Hybrid4 221/300 06/19-> VEN BS-6688

2.0 D (75) 130/177 11/17->07/21 VEN BS-6688

GT

1.1 44/60 09/68->12/70 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5056 ->07/70

1.9 66/90 09/68->08/73 SOL BS-5033

INSIGNIA A (G09)

1.4 (68) 103/140 04/11->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.4 LPG (68) 103/140 07/12->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

1.6 (68) 85/116 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

1.6 CDTi (68) 100/136 07/15->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61; for
POC J62

1.6 CDTi (68) 88/120 07/15->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61; for
POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 SIDI (68) 125/170 03/13->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 Turbo (68) 132/180 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

1.8 (68) 103/140 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Biturbo CDTI (68) 143/195 01/12->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 Biturbo CDTI (68) 140/190 07/08->12/11

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (68) 143/195 01/12->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (68) 140/190 05/09->12/11

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62
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2.0 CDTI (68) 88/120 03/12->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI (68) 103/140 06/13->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI (68) 81/110 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 CDTI (68) 96/131 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (68) 118/160 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 CDTI (68) 120/163 07/13->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI (68) 125/170 11/14->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (68) 118/160 06/10->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (68) 120/163 07/13->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (68) 125/170 11/14->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 E85 Turbo (68) 162/220 10/10->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 Turbo (68) 184/250 04/14->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61/J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Turbo (68) 162/220 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (68) 162/220 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (68) 184/250 07/11->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (68) 191/260 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 (68) 239/325 07/09->03/17 VEN BS-5922

INSIGNIA A Country Tourer (G09)

1.6 CDTi (47) 88/120 07/15->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

1.6 CDTi (47) 100/136 07/15->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60
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1.6 SIDI (47) 125/170 07/14->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTi (47) 88/120 03/12->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTi (47) 96/131 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 CDTi (47) 120/163 07/14->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 CDTi (47) 125/170 11/14->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 CDTi 4x4 (47) 120/163 09/13->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 CDTi 4x4 (47) 143/194 09/13->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTi 4x4 (47) 125/170 11/14->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (47) 184/250 09/13->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

INSIGNIA A Saloon (G09)

1.4 (69) 103/140 04/11->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

1.4 LPG (69) 103/140 07/12->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 (69) 85/116 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 CDTi (69) 88/120 07/15->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61; for
POC J62

1.6 CDTi (69) 100/136 07/15->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61; for
POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 SIDI (69) 125/170 03/13->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

1.6 Turbo (69) 132/180 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

1.8 (69) 103/140 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 Biturbo CDTI (69) 143/195 01/12->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"
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2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (69) 143/195 01/12->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (69) 140/190 07/08->12/11

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (69) 88/120 03/12->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (69) 103/140 06/13->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (69) 81/110 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (69) 96/131 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 CDTI (69) 118/160 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (69) 120/163 07/13->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI (69) 125/170 11/14->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (69) 118/160 06/10->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (69) 120/163 07/13->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 type J61

VEN BS-5922 type J61/J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (69) 125/170 11/14->03/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Turbo (69) 184/250 04/14->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61/J62

2.0 Turbo (69) 162/220 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5922

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (69) 162/220 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (69) 184/250 07/11->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 Turbo E85 (69) 162/220 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (69) 191/260 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 (69) 239/325 07/09->03/17 VEN BS-5922
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INSIGNIA A Sports Tourer (G09)

1.4 (35) 103/140 04/11->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

1.4 LPG (35) 103/140 09/12->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 (35) 85/116 07/08->06/12

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 CDTi (35) 88/120 07/15->01/17

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61; for
POC J62

1.6 CDTi (35) 100/136 07/15->12/16

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61; for
POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 SIDI (35) 125/170 06/13->03/17

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.6 Turbo (35) 132/180 01/09->06/13

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

1.8 (35) 103/140 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 Biturbo CDTI (35) 143/195 01/12->06/15

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Biturbo CDTI (35) 140/190 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (35) 143/195 01/12->06/15

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (35) 140/190 07/08->03/17

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 CDTI (35) 88/120 03/12->06/15

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI (35) 81/110 07/08->06/13

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (35) 96/131 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 CDTI (35) 118/160 07/08->06/15

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI (35) 120/163 07/13->06/15

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

2.0 CDTI (35) 103/140 07/13->06/15

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60
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2.0 CDTI (35) 125/170 11/14->12/16

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (35) 118/160 06/10->06/15

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (35) 120/163 07/13->06/15

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61/J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (35) 125/170 11/14->12/16

VEN BS-5923 for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 for POC J61; for POC J62

2.0 E85 Turbo (35) 162/220 09/10->11/11

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 Turbo (35) 184/250 04/14->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61/J62

2.0 Turbo (35) 162/220 07/08->06/13

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (35) 162/220 07/08->06/11

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (35) 184/250 09/11->03/17

VEN BS-5923 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5622 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"; for
POC J61; for POC J62

SOL BS-5971 for POC J60

2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (35) 191/260 10/08->06/13 VEN BS-5922

2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 (35) 239/325 07/09->03/17 VEN BS-5922

INSIGNIA B Country Tourer (Z18)

1.5 (47) 121/165 06/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 Turbo (47) 147/200 06/18-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 CDTi (47) 125/170 06/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 CDTi 4x4 (47) 125/170 06/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 GSi 4x4 (47) 154/210 01/18-> VEN BS-6473 type RPO JQ5; rim size 18 in

INSIGNIA B Grand Sport (Z18)

1.4 Turbo (68) 107/145 04/20-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.5 (68) 103/140 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.5 (68) 121/165 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.5 CDTi (68) 90/122 02/20-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTi (68) 81/110 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTi (68) 100/136 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 Turbo (68) 147/200 06/18-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 CDTi (68) 125/170 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 CDTi 4x4 (68) 125/170 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 GSi 4x4 (68) 154/210 03/17-> VEN BS-6473 type RPO JQ5; rim size 18 in

INSIGNIA B Sports Tourer (Z18)

1.5 (35) 103/140 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60
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1.5 (35) 121/165 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.5 CDTi (35) 90/122 02/20-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTi (35) 81/110 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTi (35) 100/136 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 Turbo (35) 147/200 06/18-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 CDTi (35) 125/170 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 CDTi 4x4 (35) 125/170 03/17-> VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

2.0 GSi 4x4 (35) 154/210 03/17-> VEN BS-6473 type RPO JQ5; rim size 18 in

KADETT B

1.1 37/50 08/71->08/73 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 33/45 09/65->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 S 40/55 09/65->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 SR 44/60 11/66->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.2 S 44/60 08/71->08/73 DRUM BS-5053 08/72->

KADETT B Coupe

1.1 37/50 08/71->08/73 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 33/45 09/65->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 40/55 09/65->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 44/60 11/66->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.2 44/60 08/71->08/73 DRUM BS-5053 08/72->

KADETT B Estate

1.1 37/50 08/71->08/73 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 33/45 09/65->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.1 40/55 09/65->07/71 DRUM BS-5053

1.2 44/60 08/71->08/73 DRUM BS-5053 08/72->

KADETT C

1.0 29/40 01/74->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 38/52 08/73->04/77 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 40/55 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 S 44/60 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.6 S 55/75 09/76->07/79 VEN BS-5160

KADETT C City

1.0 29/40 05/75->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.2 38/52 05/75->04/77 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.2 40/54 07/76->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.2 S 44/60 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.6 S 55/75 05/77->07/79 VEN BS-5160

KADETT C Coupe

1.0 29/40 01/74->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->
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1.2 38/52 08/73->04/77 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 40/54 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 S 44/60 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.9 GT/E 77/105 09/75->07/77 VEN BS-5160

2.0 E Rallye 81/110 08/77->07/79 VEN BS-5160

2.0 GT/E 85/115 08/77->07/79 VEN BS-5160

KADETT C Estate

1.0 29/40 01/74->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 38/52 08/73->04/77 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 40/54 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.2 S 44/60 08/73->07/79 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 09/74->

1.6 S 55/75 05/77->07/79 VEN BS-5160

KADETT D (31_-34_, 41_-44_)

1.2 39/53 08/79->07/82 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.2 40/55 08/82->08/84 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.2 S 44/60 08/79->08/84 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.3 N 44/60 08/79->08/84 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.3 S 55/75 08/79->08/84

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033 fully AT

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D 40/54 03/82->08/84 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 66/90 09/81->08/84 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 GT/E 85/115 02/83->08/84 DRUM BS-5053

KADETT D (32_,37_,39, _42)

1.2 S 44/60 08/79->08/84 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.3 N 44/60 08/79->08/84 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.3 S 55/75 08/79->08/84

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033 fully AT

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D 40/54 03/82->08/84 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

KADETT D Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_)

1.2 39/53 08/79->07/82 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056 09/81->

1.2 S 44/60 08/79->08/84 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053

1.3 N 44/60 08/79->08/84

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033 08/83->

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056

1.3 S 55/75 08/79->08/84

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033 fully AT

DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D 40/54 03/82->08/84 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 66/90 09/81->08/84 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 ->07/83
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KADETT E (T85)

1.2 (C19, D19) 40/55 09/84->07/86 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.3 i Cat (C19, D19) 44/60 09/85->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.3 N (C19, D19) 44/60 09/84->08/89 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

1.3 S (C19, D19) 55/75 09/84->08/87 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 i (C19, D19) 44/60 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 S (C19, D19) 55/75 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

1.5 TD (C19, D19) 53/72 07/88->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5056

1.6 D (C19, D19) 40/54 09/84->01/89 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.6 i (C19, D19) 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 fully AT DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i Cat (C19, D19) 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 fully AT DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S (C19, D19) 66/90 09/84->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S (C19, D19) 60/82 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 fully AT DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (C19, D19) 42/57 02/89->08/91 SOL BS-5033 09/89->; MT

DRUM BS-5056 09/89->; MT

DRUM BS-5053 09/89->; fully AT

1.8 (C19, D19) 84/114 09/87->08/90

SOL BS-5033 ->08/89

VEN BS-5035 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (C19, D19) 66/90 08/89->05/92

SOL BS-5033

VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (C19, D19) 85/115 09/84->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (C19, D19) 74/100 10/85->08/86

SOL BS-5033

VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S (C19, D19) 62/84 09/87->08/91 SOL BS-5033 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 i (C19, D19) 85/115 09/87->05/92 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 i Cat (C19, D19) 85/115 03/87->05/92 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

KADETT E Combo (T85)

1.3 N (C25, D25) 44/60 01/86->12/89 SOL BS-5958 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5056 ->08/89

1.3 S (C25, D25) 55/75 01/86->12/89 SOL BS-5958 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5056 ->08/89

1.4 i (C25, D25) 44/60 08/91->07/94 SOL BS-5958 ->08/92 DRUM BS-5056

1.4 S (C25, D25) 55/75 07/89->08/91 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056
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1.6 (C25, D25) 60/82 09/86->12/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D (C25, D25) 40/54 01/86->12/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5056

1.6 i (C25, D25) 55/75 08/91->07/94 SOL BS-5033 ->08/93 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/93

1.7 D (C25, D25) 42/57 01/89->07/94 SOL BS-5033 08/89->; ->08/92 DRUM BS-5056

1.7 D (C25, D25) 44/60 07/92->07/94 DRUM BS-5053

KADETT E Convertible (T85)

1.3 S 55/75 03/87->02/93 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5053

1.4 i 44/60 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 ->07/91

DRUM BS-5056 08/91->

1.4 S 55/75 08/90->02/93 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i 60/82 07/89->02/93 SOL BS-5033 ->05/92; fully AT DRUM BS-5053 ->05/92; MT

1.6 i 55/75 10/86->02/93 SOL BS-5033 ->05/92; fully AT DRUM BS-5053 ->05/92; MT

1.6 i Cat 55/75 10/87->02/93 SOL BS-5033 ->05/92; fully AT DRUM BS-5053 ->05/92; MT

2.0 i 85/115 10/86->02/93 VEN BS-5035 ->05/92 DRUM BS-5053 ->05/92

2.0 i Cat 85/116 10/86->02/93 VEN BS-5035 ->05/92 DRUM BS-5053 ->05/92

KADETT E Estate (T85)

1.2 (C15, C35, D15, D35) 40/55 09/84->07/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 i Cat (C15, C35, D15, D35) 44/60 09/85->08/91

SOL BS-5958 ->08/89

SOL BS-5033 fully AT

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/89

1.3 N (C15, C35, D15, D35) 44/60 09/84->08/91

SOL BS-5958 ->08/89

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053

1.3 S (C15, C35, D15, D35) 55/75 09/84->08/87

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 i (C15, C35, D15, D35) 44/60 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.4 S (C15, C35, D15, D35) 55/75 01/90->08/91

SOL BS-5958

SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053

1.5 TD (C15, C35, D15, D35) 53/72 07/88->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (C15, C35, D15, D35) 60/82 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 D (C15, C35, D15, D35) 40/54 09/84->01/89 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

DRUM BS-5056

1.6 i (C15, C35, D15, D35) 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

1.6 i Cat (C15, C35, D15, D35) 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

1.6 S (C15, C35, D35, D15) 66/90 09/84->08/86 SOL BS-5033

1.7 D (C15, C35, D15, D35) 42/57 02/89->08/91 SOL BS-5033 09/89-> DRUM BS-5053 09/89->

1.8 E (C15, C35, D15, D35) 74/100 10/85->08/86

VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5033

1.8 i (C15, C35, D15, D35) 66/90 06/85->08/91

SOL BS-5033 01/88->

VEN BS-5035 01/88->

DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

860



kW/HP Type Type

1.8 i (C15, C35, D15, D35) 85/115 09/84->08/86

SOL BS-5033

VEN BS-5035

1.8 S (C15, C35, D15, D35) 62/84 09/87->08/91

SOL BS-5033

VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

2.0 i (C15, C35, D15, D35) 85/115 09/87->08/91 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

2.0 i Cat (C15, C35, D15, D35) 85/115 09/87->08/91 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053 01/88->

KADETT E Estate Van (T85)

1.2 (C70, D70) 40/55 09/84->07/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 N (C70, D70) 44/60 09/84->07/89 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.4 i (C70, D70) 44/60 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5958 DRUM BS-5056

1.6 D (C70, D70) 40/54 08/84->08/88 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5056

1.6 i (C70, D70) 55/75 08/89->09/93 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (C70, D70) 42/57 08/88->09/92 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5056

1.8 i (C70, D70) 66/90 08/84->09/92 SOL BS-5033 08/88->; ->05/92 DRUM BS-5053 08/88->; ->05/92

KADETT E Hatchback (T85)

1.2 (C08, C48, D08, D48) 40/55 09/84->07/86 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.3 i Cat (C08, C48, D08, D48) 44/60 09/85->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.3 N (C08, C48, D08, D48) 44/60 09/84->08/91 SOL BS-5958 ->08/87; MT

DRUM BS-5056 ->08/87; MT

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/87; fully AT

1.3 S (C08, C48, D08, D48) 55/75 09/84->08/87 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 i (C08, C48, D08, D48) 44/60 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.4 S (C08, C48, D08, D48) 55/75 01/90->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5056

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

1.4 S (C08, C48, D08, D48) 60/82 09/89->08/91 SOL BS-5958

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.5 TD (C08, C48, D08, D48) 53/72 07/88->08/91 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5056

1.6 D (C08, C48, D08, D48) 40/54 09/84->01/89 SOL BS-5033

DRUM BS-5053 fully AT

DRUM BS-5056

1.6 i (C08, C48, D08, D48) 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 fully AT DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i Cat (C08, C48, D08, D48) 55/75 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 fully AT DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S (C08, C48, D08, D48) 60/82 09/86->08/91 SOL BS-5033 fully AT DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S (C08, D08, C48, D48) 66/90 09/84->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (C08, C48, D08, D48) 42/57 02/89->08/91 SOL BS-5033 09/89->; MT

DRUM BS-5056 09/89->; MT

DRUM BS-5053 09/89->; fully AT
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1.8 E (C08, C48, D08, D48) 74/100 10/85->08/86

SOL BS-5033

VEN BS-5035

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 GSI (C08, C48, D08, D48) 85/115 09/84->08/86 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i (C08, C48, D08, D48) 66/90 06/85->08/91

SOL BS-5033 ->08/89

VEN BS-5035 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S (C08, C48, D08, D48) 62/84 09/87->08/91 SOL BS-5033 ->08/89 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 GSI (C08, C48, D08, D48) 85/115 09/86->08/91 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 GSI (C08, C48, D08, D48) 95/129 09/86->08/91 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 GSI 16V (C08, C48, D08, D48) 110/150 03/88->08/91 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 GSI 16V (C08, C48, D08, D48) 115/156 12/87->08/91 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089

DRUM BS-5053

2.0 GSI 16V Cat (C08, C48, D08,
D48) 110/150 03/88->08/91 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

2.0 GSI Cat (C08, C48, D08, D48) 85/115 09/86->08/91 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 09/89->

DRUM BS-5053 ->08/89

MANTA A (58_, 59_)

1.2 44/60 04/72->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 44/60 02/75->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 55/75 02/75->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 50/68 09/70->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 59/80 09/70->08/75 DRUM BS-5053

1.9 GT/E 77/105 02/74->08/75 VEN BS-5160

1.9 S 65/88 09/70->08/75 VEN BS-5160

1.9 S 66/90 09/70->08/75 VEN BS-5160

MANTA B (58_, 59_)

1.3 N 44/60 03/79->12/80 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 S 55/75 08/81->08/86 VEN BS-5160

1.6 N 44/60 09/75->12/80 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 S 55/75 09/75->12/81 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053 ->08/81; MT

1.8 S 66/90 07/82->08/87 VEN BS-5160

1.9 E 77/105 09/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.9 N 55/75 08/76->12/81 VEN BS-5160

2.0 66/90 08/77->12/80 VEN BS-5160

2.0 E 81/110 08/77->08/88 VEN BS-5160

2.0 S 74/100 08/77->08/84 VEN BS-5160
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MANTA B CC (53_, 55_)

1.2 S 44/60 09/75->02/79 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 N 44/60 03/79->12/80 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.3 S 55/75 08/79->08/86 VEN BS-5160

1.6 N 44/60 09/75->12/80 VEN BS-5160 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S 66/90 07/82->08/87 VEN BS-5160

1.9 N 55/75 08/76->12/81 VEN BS-5160

1.9 S 66/90 09/75->12/80 VEN BS-5160

2.0 66/90 08/77->12/80 VEN BS-5160

2.0 E 81/110 08/77->08/88 VEN BS-5160

2.0 S 74/100 08/77->08/84 VEN BS-5160

MERIVA A MPV (X03)

1.3 CDTI (E75) 51/69 04/05->05/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246B Brake Size: 15"

1.3 CDTI (E75) 55/75 09/03->05/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.4 16V Twinport (E75) 66/90 07/04->05/10

VEN BS-5248 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5247B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5247 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5101B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5101 Brake Size: 14"

1.4 16V Twinport LPG (E75) 66/90 07/04->05/10

VEN BS-5248 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5247 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5247B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5101 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5101B Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5246 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246B Brake Size: 15"

1.6 (E75) 77/105 01/06->05/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246 Brake Size: 15"

1.6 (E75) 64/87 05/03->05/10

VEN BS-5248

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5101B

SOL BS-5101

1.6 16V (E75) 74/100 05/03->01/06

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246B Brake Size: 15"

1.6 Turbo (E75) 132/180 09/05->05/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B
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1.7 CDTI (E75) 74/100 09/03->05/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.7 CDTI (E75) 92/125 09/06->05/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.7 DTI (E75) 55/75 09/03->05/10

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.8 (E75) 92/125 05/03->05/10

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5293

SOL BS-5246 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5246B Brake Size: 15"

MERIVA B MPV (S10)

1.3 CDTI (75) 70/95 06/10->11/14

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.4 (75) 74/100 06/10->03/17

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.4 (75) 88/120 06/10->03/17

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.4 (75) 103/140 06/10->03/17

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.4 LPG (75) 88/120 06/11->03/17

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.6 CDTi (75) 100/136 08/13->01/17

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.6 CDTI (75) 70/95 01/14->01/17

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.7 CDTI (75) 74/100 06/10->01/17

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.7 CDTI (75) 81/110 06/10->06/15

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246
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1.7 CDTI (75) 96/131 06/10->10/13

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

MERIVA B VAN (S10)

1.4 ECOTEC (75) 74/101 01/13->03/17

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

MOKKA

MOKKA-e (76) 100/136 06/20-> VEN BS-5636

MOKKA / MOKKA X (J13)

1.4 (_76) 103/140 04/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.4 (_76) 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.4 4x4 (_76) 103/140 06/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.4 4x4 (_76) 112/152 06/16-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.4 LPG (_76) 103/140 04/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 (_76) 85/116 06/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.6 CDTI (_76) 100/136 01/15-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.6 CDTI (_76) 81/110 06/15-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.6 CDTI 4x4 (_76) 100/136 01/15-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.6 CDTI 4x4 (_76) 81/110 03/18-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.7 CDTI (_76) 96/131 06/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052

1.7 CDTI 4x4 (_76) 96/131 06/12-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.8 (_76) 103/140 01/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052

SOL BS-5052B

1.8 4x4 (_76) 103/140 01/13-> VEN BS-5836

SOL BS-5052B

SOL BS-5052
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MONTEREY A (M92)

3.1 TD (UBS69D, UBS69G) 84/114 09/91->07/98 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

3.2 (UBS25D, UBS25G) 130/177 08/91->03/94 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

MONTEREY B (M98)

3.0 DTI (UBS73D, UBS73G) 117/159 07/98->08/99 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

3.5 V6 24V (UBS26D, UBS26G) 158/215 07/98->08/99 VEN BS-6514 + ABS VEN BS-5103 + ABS

MONZA A (22_)

2.0 E 85/115 03/83->10/84 VEN BS-5600 ->07/83

MOVANO A Bus (X70)

1.9 DTI (JD) 59/80 09/00->10/01 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

1.9 DTI (JD) 60/82 10/01-> VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.2 DTI (JD) 66/90 09/00-> VEN BS-5311 ->09/03; Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596 ->09/03; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 CDTI (JD) 107/146 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 CDTI (JD) 88/120 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 CDTI (JD) 74/101 09/07-> VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.5 D (JD) 59/80 07/98->09/00 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.5 DTI (JD) 84/115 10/01-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596 + ABS

2.8 DTI (JD) 84/114 07/98->10/01 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

3.0 DTi (JD) 100/136 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 ->09/06 SOL BS-5596

MOVANO A Platform/Chassis (X70)

2.2 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 66/90 09/00-> VEN BS-5311 ->09/03; Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596 ->09/03; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 CDTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 107/146 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 CDTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 88/120 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 CDTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 74/101 08/06-> VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596 + ABS

2.5 D (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 59/80 07/98->09/00 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.5 DTi (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 73/99 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596 + ABS

2.5 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 84/115 10/01-> VEN BS-5311 ->09/03; Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.8 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 84/114 07/98->10/01 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

3.0 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) 100/136 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596 + ABS

MOVANO A Van (X70)

1.9 DTI (FD) 59/80 09/00->10/01 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

1.9 DTI (FD) 60/82 10/01-> VEN BS-5311 10/03->; ->09/06 SOL BS-5596

2.2 DTI (FD) 66/90 09/00-> VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

2.5 CDTI (FD) 107/146 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 CDTI (FD) 88/120 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 CDTI (FD) 74/101 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.5 D (FD) 59/80 01/99->09/00 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

2.5 DTi (FD) 73/99 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 DTI (FD) 84/115 10/01-> VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596 + ABS
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2.8 DTI (FD) 84/114 01/99->10/01 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

3.0 DTI (FD) 100/136 10/03-> VEN BS-5311 ->09/06 SOL BS-5596

MOVANO B Bus (X62)

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 110/150 01/13-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 81/110 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 100/136 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 120/163 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 125/170 07/15-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 132/179 08/19-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 74/101 12/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 92/125 12/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) 107/146 12/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

MOVANO B Platform/Chassis (X62)

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 110/150 01/13-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 74/101 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 92/125 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 107/146 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 81/110 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 100/136 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 120/163 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 132/179 08/19-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B
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2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 125/170 11/16-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) 96/131 11/16-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 110/150 01/13-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 74/101 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 92/125 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 107/146 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 100/136 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 120/163 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) 96/131 11/16-> VEN BS-5872

MOVANO B Van (X62)

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 110/150 01/13-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 81/110 02/12-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 74/101 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 92/125 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 107/146 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 120/163 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 100/136 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 132/179 08/19-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 125/170 11/16-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) 96/131 11/16-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 110/150 01/13-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 74/101 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 92/125 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 107/146 05/10-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 120/163 05/14-> VEN BS-5872

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 100/136 05/14-> VEN BS-5872
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2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) 96/131 11/16-> VEN BS-5872

OLYMPIA A

1.0 44/60 08/67->08/71 DRUM BS-5053

OLYMPIA A Coupe

1.0 44/60 08/67->08/71 DRUM BS-5053

OMEGA A (V87)

1.8 (F19, M19, N19) 85/115 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->08/88

1.8 (F19, M19, N19) 65/88 09/87->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->08/89

1.8 N (F19, M19, N19) 60/82 09/86->08/87 SOL BS-5981

1.8 N (F19, M19, N19) 63/86 11/86->09/88 VEN BS-5600 01/88->; for ambulances; for driving
school cars; for police vc; for taxis SOL BS-5981

1.8 S (F19, M19, N19) 66/90 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->08/89

2.0 (F19, M19, N19) 90/122 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.0 (F19, M19, N19) 74/100 09/90->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.0 (F19, M19, N19) 73/99 09/90->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.0 i (F19, M19, N19) 85/115 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.3 D (F19, M19, N19) 54/73 10/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.3 TD (F19, M19, N19) 66/90 10/86->08/88 SOL BS-5981

2.3 TD Interc. (F19, M19, N19) 74/100 08/88->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.4 i (F19, M19, N19) 92/125 09/88->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.6 i (F19, M19, N19) 110/150 09/90->03/94 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5981

3.0 (3000) (F19, M19, N19) 115/156 03/87->12/87 SOL BS-5981

3.0 (3000) (F19, M19, N19) 130/177 03/87->09/90 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 (3000) Cat (F19, M19, N19) 130/177 03/88->03/94 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 24V (3000) (F19, M19, N19) 147/200 09/89->03/94 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 24V (3000) (F19, M19, N19) 150/204 09/89->03/94 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 24V Evolution500 (F19, M19,
N19) 169/230 03/91->07/92 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5981

3.6 24V Lotus (F19, M19, N19) 277/377 08/90->09/92 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5981

OMEGA A Estate (V87)

1.8 (F35, M35) 85/115 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->12/88

1.8 (F35, M35) 65/88 09/87->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->12/88

1.8 N (F35, M35) 60/82 09/86->08/87 SOL BS-5981

1.8 N (F35, M35) 63/86 11/86->09/88 VEN BS-5600 01/88->; for ambulances; for driving
school cars; for police vc; for taxis SOL BS-5981

1.8 S (F35, M35) 66/90 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->12/88

2.0 (F35, M35) 90/122 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->08/88

2.0 (F35, M35) 85/116 09/87->04/94 SOL BS-5981

2.0 (F35, M35) 74/100 09/90->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.0 i (F35, M35) 85/115 09/86->04/94 SOL BS-5981

2.0 i (F35, M35) 73/99 09/90->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.3 D (F35, M35) 54/73 09/86->03/94 SOL BS-5981

869



kW/HP Type Type

2.3 TD (F35, M35) 66/90 09/86->08/88 SOL BS-5981

2.3 TD Interc. (F35, M35) 74/100 09/88->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.4 i (F35, M35) 92/125 09/88->03/94 SOL BS-5981

2.6 i (F35, M35) 110/150 09/90->03/94 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5981

3.0 (F35, M35) 115/156 03/87->03/94 SOL BS-5981 ->07/89

3.0 (F35, M35) 130/177 03/87->09/90 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981 ->07/89

3.0 24V (F35, M35) 147/200 09/89->03/94 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 24V Omega 3000 (F35, M35) 150/204 09/88->04/94 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 Cat (F35, M35) 130/177 03/87->03/94 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

OMEGA B (V94)

2.0 (F69, M69, P69) 85/116 03/94->09/99

VEN BS-5600 09/97->; ->05/99

VEN BS-5160 ->08/97

SOL BS-5159 ->05/99

2.0 (F69, M69, P69) 85/115 03/94->12/00

VEN BS-5600 09/97->; ->05/99

VEN BS-5160 ->08/97

SOL BS-5159 ->05/99

2.0 16V (F69, M69, P69) 100/136 03/94->09/99

VEN BS-5600 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5160 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5159

2.0 DTI 16V (F69, M69, P69) 74/101 09/97->09/00 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.2 16V (F69, M69, P69) 106/144 09/99->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.2 DTI 16V (F69, M69, P69) 88/120 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.2 DTI 16V (F69, M69, P69) 81/110 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.5 DTI (F69, M69, P69) 110/150 09/01->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.5 TD (F69, M69, P69) 96/130 04/94->07/03 VEN BS-5600 ->07/01 SOL BS-5159 ->07/01

2.5 V6 (F69, M69, P69) 125/170 03/94->09/00 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.6 V6 (F69, M69, P69) 132/180 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

3.0 V6 (F69, M69, P69) 155/211 04/94->02/01 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

3.2 V6 (F69, M69, P69) 160/218 02/01->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

OMEGA B Estate (V94)

2.0 (F35, M35, P35) 85/116 03/94->09/99

VEN BS-5600 ->05/99

VEN BS-5160 ->05/99; not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5159 ->05/99

2.0 16V (F35, M35, P35) 100/136 03/94->09/99

VEN BS-5600 for incr. payload

VEN BS-5160 not for incr. payload

SOL BS-5159

2.0 DTI 16V (F35, M35, P35) 74/101 09/97->09/00 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.2 16V (F35, M35, P35) 106/144 09/99->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.2 DTI 16V (F35, M35, P35) 88/120 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.2 DTI 16V (F35, M35, P35) 81/110 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.5 DTI (F35, M35, P35) 110/150 09/01->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.5 TD (F35, M35, P35) 96/131 04/94->07/01 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

2.5 V6 (F35, M35, P35) 125/170 03/94->09/00 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159
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2.6 V6 (F35, M35, P35) 132/180 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

3.0 V6 (F35, M35, P35) 155/211 04/94->02/01 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

3.2 V6 (F35, M35, P35) 160/218 02/01->07/03 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5159

REKORD B

1.9 66/90 08/65->12/66 VEN BS-5600

REKORD B Coupe

1.9 66/90 08/65->02/67 VEN BS-5600

REKORD C

1.9 Sprint 78/106 08/67->12/71 VEN BS-5600

2.2 70/95 08/66->09/69 VEN BS-5600

REKORD C Coupe

1.9 Sprint 78/106 08/67->12/71 VEN BS-5600

2.2 70/95 08/66->09/69 VEN BS-5600

REKORD D

1.7 49/66 01/72->02/75 VEN BS-5160 01/75->

1.7 44/60 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.7 S 61/83 01/72->02/75 VEN BS-5160 01/75->

1.9 55/75 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.9 66/90 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.9 S 71/97 01/72->02/75 VEN BS-5160 01/75->

2.0 74/100 09/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

REKORD D Coupe

1.9 55/75 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.9 66/90 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

REKORD D Estate

1.7 44/60 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.9 55/75 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

1.9 66/90 03/75->08/77 VEN BS-5160

REKORD E (17_, 11_, 14_, 16_, 18_, 19_)

1.7 44/60 09/77->10/82 VEN BS-5160

1.9 55/75 09/77->10/82 VEN BS-5160

2.0 66/90 09/77->10/82 VEN BS-5160

2.0 D 43/58 09/77->10/82 VEN BS-5160

2.1 D 44/60 09/77->07/78 VEN BS-5160

2.2 D 48/65 08/78->08/83 VEN BS-5160

2.2 D 52/71 11/82->08/86 VEN BS-5160

2.2 TD 63/86 06/84->08/86 VEN BS-5160

SENATOR A (29_)

2.0 E 85/115 03/83->10/84 VEN BS-5600
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SENATOR B (V88)

2.5 i (P19) 103/140 09/90->09/93 SOL BS-5981

2.6 i (P19) 110/150 09/90->09/93 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5981

3.0 (P19) 130/177 01/88->09/90 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 (P19) 115/156 09/87->09/93 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

3.0 24V (P19) 150/204 09/89->09/93 VEN BS-5600 SOL BS-5981

3.0 i Cat (P19) 130/177 01/88->09/93 VEN BS-5600 09/90-> SOL BS-5981

SIGNUM Hatchback (Z03)

1.8 (F48) 90/122 05/03->07/05

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.8 (F48) 103/140 09/05->12/08

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F48) 88/120 04/04->02/08

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F48) 110/150 04/04->02/08

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F48) 74/100 08/05->02/08

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 DTI (F48) 74/100 05/03->04/04

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 Turbo (F48) 129/175 05/03->12/08 VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.2 direct (F48) 114/155 05/03->09/08

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.2 DTI (F48) 92/125 05/03->04/04

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F48) 184/250 01/06->12/08 VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F48) 169/230 09/05->12/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382
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3.0 V6 CDTI (F48) 130/177 05/03->07/05 VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

3.0 V6 CDTI (F48) 135/184 09/05->12/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

3.2 V6 (F48) 155/211 05/03->07/05 VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

SPEEDSTER (E01)

2.0 Turbo (R97) 147/200 08/02->08/06 VEN BS-5099

2.2 (R97) 108/147 06/00->08/05 VEN BS-5099

TIGRA (S93)

1.4 16V (F07) 66/90 07/94->12/00 VEN BS-5063

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.4 16V (F07) 63/86 08/97->12/00 VEN BS-5063

DRUM BS-5565 - ABS

DRUM BS-5079 + ABS

1.6 16V (F07) 78/106 07/94->08/98 VEN BS-5063 DRUM BS-5079

1.6 16V (F07) 74/100 08/97->08/98 VEN BS-5063 DRUM BS-5079

TIGRA TwinTop (X04)

1.3 CDTI (R97) 51/69 06/04->12/10 VEN BS-5248 11/04-> DRUM BS-5544 - ABS

1.4 (R97) 66/90 06/04->12/10 VEN BS-5248 DRUM BS-5544 - sports susp.

1.8 (R97) 92/125 06/04->12/10 VEN BS-5248 DRUM BS-5544 - ABS

VECTRA A (J89)

1.4 S (F19, M19) 55/75 09/88->06/92 SOL BS-5033 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (F19, M19) 51/69 08/92->07/93 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 (F19, M19) 60/82 09/88->05/93 SOL BS-5033 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F19, M19) 55/75 09/88->11/95 SOL BS-5033 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F19, M19) 52/71 09/93->11/95 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F19, M19) 55/75 09/93->11/95 DRUM BS-5053 ->06/94

1.7 D (F19, M19) 44/60 07/92->11/95 VEN BS-5063 DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (F19, M19) 42/57 10/88->09/92

VEN BS-5063 08/91->

SOL BS-5033 ->07/91

DRUM BS-5053

1.7 TD (F19, M19) 60/82 03/90->11/95

SOL BS-5033 ->07/92

VEN BS-5063 08/92->

DRUM BS-5053 08/92->

1.8 i Cat (F19, M19) 66/90 03/90->11/95

SOL BS-5033 ->07/92; - heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5035

VEN BS-5063

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S (F19, M19) 65/88 09/88->07/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S (F19, M19) 66/90 09/89->10/90

VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S 4x4 (F19, M19) 65/88 01/89->07/89 VEN BS-5035 DRUM BS-5053
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2.0 (F19, M19) 74/100 09/88->09/89 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-6089

2.0 i (F19, M19) 85/115 09/88->10/90 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-6089

2.0 i (F19, M19) 95/129 09/88->09/92 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-6089

2.0 i 16V (F19, M19) 100/136 08/92->08/95 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (F19, M19) 100/136 06/94->11/95 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

2.0 i 4x4 (F19, M19) 85/115 01/89->10/90 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 4x4 (F19, M19) 95/129 08/89->07/92 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i Cat (F19, M19) 85/116 09/88->11/95 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-6089 ->07/92

SOL BS-5847 08/92->

2.0 i Cat 4x4 (F19, M19) 85/116 01/89->11/95 VEN BS-5035

2.5 V6 (F19, M19) 125/170 02/93->11/95 SOL BS-6089

2000 16V 4x4 (F19, M19) 110/150 01/89->10/90 VEN BS-5035

2000/GT 16V (F19, M19) 110/150 01/89->06/94 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847 08/92->

2000/GT 16V Cat (F19, M19) 110/150 02/90->11/95 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847 08/92->

2000/GT 16V Cat 4x4 (F19, M19) 110/150 02/90->11/95 VEN BS-5035

VECTRA A Hatchback (J89)

1.4 S (F68, M68) 55/75 04/88->06/92 SOL BS-5033 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5053 08/88->

1.6 i (F68, M68) 52/71 09/93->11/95 DRUM BS-5053

1.6 i (F68, M68) 55/75 09/93->11/95 DRUM BS-5053 ->06/94

1.6 i Cat (F68, M68) 55/75 09/88->11/95 SOL BS-5033 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5053 ->06/94

1.6 S 60/82 09/88->05/93 SOL BS-5033 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (F68, M68) 44/60 07/92->11/95 VEN BS-5063 DRUM BS-5053

1.7 D (F68, M68) 42/57 09/88->09/92

SOL BS-5033 ->07/91

VEN BS-5063 08/91->

DRUM BS-5053

1.7 TD (F68, M68) 60/82 03/90->11/95

VEN BS-5063 08/92->

SOL BS-5033 ->07/92

DRUM BS-5053 08/92->

1.8 i (F68, M68) 66/90 09/88->10/90

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 i Cat (F68, M68) 66/90 03/90->11/95

VEN BS-5063 08/92->; - sports susp.

VEN BS-5035 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5033 ->07/92; - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5053

1.8 S (F68, M68) 65/88 09/88->07/89 SOL BS-5033 DRUM BS-5053

2.0 (F68, M68) 74/100 04/88->09/89 VEN BS-5035 08/88-> SOL BS-6089 08/88->

2.0 i (F68, M68) 85/115 09/88->10/90 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-6089

2.0 i 16V (F68, M68) 110/150 02/89->10/90 VEN BS-5035

2.0 i 16V (F68, M68) 100/136 08/92->08/95 VEN BS-5035 SOL BS-5847

2.0 i 16V Cat (F68, M68) 110/150 02/90->11/95 VEN BS-5035 ->07/92
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2.0 i Cat (F68, M68) 85/116 09/88->11/95 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5847 08/92->

SOL BS-6089 ->07/92

2.0 i GT (F68, M68) 95/129 09/88->11/95 VEN BS-5035 ->07/92 SOL BS-6089 ->07/92

VECTRA B (J96)

1.6 i (F19) 55/75 10/95->04/02

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->; ->06/00

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

1.6 i (F19) 55/75 10/95->04/02

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->; ->06/00

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

1.6 i 16V (F19) 74/100 10/95->04/02

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

1.7 TD (F19) 60/82 10/95->12/98 VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

1.8 i 16V (F19) 92/125 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

1.8 i 16V (F19) 85/115 10/95->09/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

1.8 i 16V (F19) 85/116 10/95->09/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.0 DI 16V (F19) 60/82 11/96->04/02

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

2.0 DTI 16V (F19) 74/101 06/97->04/02

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163 07/00->

SOL BS-5217 ->06/00

2.0 i (F19) 82/112 10/95->04/02

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

2.0 i 16V (F19) 100/136 09/95->06/00 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.2 DTI 16V (F19) 88/120 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.2 DTI 16V (F19) 92/125 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.2 i 16V (F19) 102/139 07/00->07/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.2 i 16V (F19) 108/147 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.5 i V6 (F19) 125/170 10/95->09/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.6 i V6 (F19) 125/170 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163
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i 500 2.5 (F19) 143/194 05/98->09/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

VECTRA B Estate (J96)

1.6 i (F35) 55/75 11/96->06/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

1.6 i (F35) 55/75 11/96->06/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

1.6 i 16V (F35) 74/100 11/96->07/02

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5163 01/00->; ch.#X1000001->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99; ->ch.#XL000001

1.7 TD (F35) 60/82 11/96->12/97 VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

1.8 i 16V (F35) 92/125 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

1.8 i 16V (F35) 85/115 11/96->09/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

1.8 i 16V (F35) 85/116 11/96->09/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.0 DI 16V (F35) 60/82 11/96->06/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

DRUM BS-5574
08/98->; ch.#X1000001->;
ch.#X7000001->; ch.#XP->;
ch.#XS->; ch.#X5->; ch.#XL->

DRUM BS-5169
->07/98; ->ch.#W1999999;
->ch.#W5999999; ->ch.#W7999999;
->ch.#WS; ->ch.#WL; ->ch.#WP

2.0 DTI 16V (F35) 74/101 06/97->07/03

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.0 i (F35) 82/112 11/96->02/02

VEN BS-5099

VEN BS-5035

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

2.0 i 16V (F35) 85/116 07/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.0 i 16V (F35) 100/136 11/96->06/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.2 DTI 16V (F35) 88/120 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.2 DTI 16V (F35) 92/125 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.2 i 16V (F35) 102/139 07/00->07/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.2 i 16V (F35) 108/147 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163
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2.5 i V6 (F35) 125/170 11/96->09/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.6 i V6 (F35) 125/170 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

i 500 2.5 (F35) 143/194 05/98->09/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

VECTRA B Hatchback (J96)

1.6 i (F68) 55/75 10/95->07/03

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->; ->06/00

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

1.6 i (F68) 55/75 10/95->07/03

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->; ->06/00

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

1.6 i 16V (F68) 74/101 10/95->07/02

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

1.7 TD (F68) 60/82 10/95->12/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

1.8 FlexFuel (F68) 85/116 01/99->09/00 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

1.8 i 16V (F68) 92/125 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

1.8 i 16V (F68) 85/116 10/95->09/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

1.8 i 16V (F68) 85/116 10/95->09/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.0 DI 16V (F68) 60/82 11/96->06/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

DRUM BS-5574 01/00->

DRUM BS-5169 ->12/99

2.0 DTI 16V (F68) 74/101 06/97->07/03

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217 ->06/00

SOL BS-5163 07/00->

2.0 i (F68) 82/112 10/95->02/02

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163 01/00->

SOL BS-5217 ->12/99

2.0 i 16V (F68) 85/116 07/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.0 i 16V (F68) 100/136 09/95->06/00

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.2 DTI 16V (F68) 88/120 09/00->04/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.2 DTI 16V (F68) 92/125 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217
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2.2 i 16V (F68) 102/139 07/00->07/02 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.2 i 16V (F68) 108/147 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.5 (F68) 144/196 10/99->06/00 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

2.5 i V6 (F68) 125/170 10/95->09/00

VEN BS-5035 ->07/98

VEN BS-5099 08/98->

SOL BS-5217

SOL BS-5163

2.6 i V6 (F68) 125/170 09/00->07/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5163

SOL BS-5217

VECTRA C (Z02)

1.6 (F69) 77/105 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.6 16V (F69) 74/100 04/02->10/05

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.8 (F69) 81/110 04/02->07/08

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.8 (F69) 103/140 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.8 16V 90/122 04/02->09/08

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.9 CDTI (F69) 88/120 04/04->01/09

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F69) 110/150 04/04->08/08

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F69) 74/100 10/05->08/08

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

SOL BS-5382

2.0 16V Turbo (F69) 129/175 03/03->08/08 VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 DTI 16V (F69) 74/101 04/02->08/06

VEN BS-5383 ->07/04

VEN BS-5383B ->07/04

SOL BS-5382 ->07/04

2.2 16V (F69) 108/147 04/02->12/08

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604
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2.2 DGi (F69) 114/155 10/03->08/08

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.2 DTI 16V (F69) 92/125 04/02->07/04

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

2.2 DTI 16V (F69) 86/117 04/02->12/04

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

SOL BS-5382

2.8 V6 Turbo (F69) 169/230 08/05->10/06

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.8 V6 Turbo (F69) 188/255 08/05->09/06

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F69) 184/250 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

3.0 CDTi (F69) 135/184 08/05->08/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

3.0 CDTI (F69) 130/177 02/03->07/05 VEN BS-5605 ->07/03

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

3.2 V6 (F69) 155/211 08/02->07/06 VEN BS-5605 ->04/03

SOL BS-5382 ->07/05

VEN BS-5604 ->07/05

VECTRA C Estate (Z02)

1.6 (F35) 77/105 12/05->08/08

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.8 (F35) 103/140 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.8 (F35) 90/122 10/03->09/06

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F35) 88/120 04/04->01/09

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F35) 110/150 04/04->08/08

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.9 CDTI (F35) 74/100 06/05->08/08

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604
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2.0 DTI (F35) 74/100 10/03->08/05

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

2.0 Turbo (F35) 129/175 10/03->08/08 VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.2 direct (F35) 114/155 10/03->08/08

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.2 DTI (F35) 92/125 10/03->12/05

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

VEN BS-5383B ->07/04

VEN BS-5383 ->07/04

SOL BS-5382 ->07/04

2.8 V6 Turbo (F35) 206/280 07/06->08/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F35) 169/230 08/05->10/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F35) 188/255 08/05->09/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.8 V6 Turbo (F35) 184/250 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

3.0 V6 CDTI (F35) 135/184 08/05->08/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

3.0 V6 CDTI (F35) 130/177 10/03->07/05

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

3.2 V6 (F35) 155/211 10/03->07/05

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

VECTRA C GTS (Z02)

1.6 (F68) 77/105 01/06->08/08

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.6 (F68) 74/100 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.8 (F68) 103/140 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.8 16V (F68) 90/122 08/02->09/08

VEN BS-5605 09/03->

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.8 16V (F68) 81/110 08/02->12/06

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604
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1.9 CDTI (F68) 88/120 04/04->01/09

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

1.9 CDTI (F68) 110/150 04/04->08/08

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1.9 CDTI (F68) 74/100 06/05->08/08

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5605 for police vc

SOL BS-5382

2.0 16V Turbo (F68) 129/175 03/03->08/08 VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 DTI 16V (F68) 74/101 08/02->08/05

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

SOL BS-5382

2.2 16V (F68) 108/147 08/02->08/08

VEN BS-5383 ->04/04

VEN BS-5383B ->04/04

VEN BS-5605 ->04/04

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.2 DGi (F68) 114/155 10/03->08/08

VEN BS-5383B not for police vc

VEN BS-5383 not for police vc

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.2 DTI 16V (F68) 92/125 08/02->07/06

VEN BS-5383 ->07/04

VEN BS-5383B ->07/04

VEN BS-5605 ->07/04; for police vc

SOL BS-5382

2.2 DTI 16V (F68) 86/117 08/02->06/08

VEN BS-5605 + sports package

VEN BS-5383B - sports package

VEN BS-5383 - sports package

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.8 V6 Turbo (F68) 169/230 08/05->08/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F68) 188/255 08/05->09/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.8 V6 Turbo (F68) 184/250 08/05->08/08

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 V6 Turbo (F68) 206/280 08/06->08/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

3.0 CDTi (F68) 135/184 08/05->08/08

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

3.0 CDTI (F68) 130/177 06/03->07/05 VEN BS-5605 ->07/03

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

3.2 V6 (F68) 155/211 08/02->07/06 VEN BS-5605 ->04/03

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382
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VIVARO A Bus (X83)

1.9 DI (F7, J7, A07) 60/80 08/01->07/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

1.9 DTI (F7, J7, A07) 74/101 08/01->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 16V (F7, J7, A07) 88/120 08/01->07/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 CDTI (F7, J7, A07) 66/90 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 CDTI (F7, J7, A07) 84/114 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 ECOTEC (F7, A07, J7) 86/117 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 CDTI (F7, J7, A07) 107/146 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 CDTI (F7, J7, A07) 84/114 08/06->03/10

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 DTI (F7, J7, A07) 99/135 04/03->03/10

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

VIVARO A Platform/Chassis (X83)

1.9 Di 60/82 08/01->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

1.9 DTI 74/101 02/01->12/10

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 16V 88/120 01/02->07/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656
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2.0 CDTI 66/90 01/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 CDTI 84/114 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 ECOTEC 86/117 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 CDTI 84/114 08/06->03/10

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 CDTI 107/146 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 DTi 99/135 04/03->03/10

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

VIVARO A Van (X83)

1.9 DI (F7) 60/80 08/01->07/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

1.9 DTI (F7) 74/101 08/01->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 16V (F7) 88/120 08/01->07/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 CDTI (F7) 66/90 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 CDTI (F7) 84/114 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 ECOTEC (F7) 86/117 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656
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2.5 CDTI (F7) 107/146 08/06->07/14

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 CDTI (F7) 84/114 08/06->03/10

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 DTI (F7) 99/135 04/03->03/10

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

VIVARO B Bus (X82)

1.6 CDTI (06) 70/95 04/15->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (06) 92/125 04/15->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (06) 107/145 04/15->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (06) 85/116 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (06) 66/90 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (06) 88/120 06/14->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (06) 103/140 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

VIVARO B Platform/Chassis (X82)

1.6 CDTI (03) 85/116 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (03) 88/120 08/15->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (03) 103/140 08/15->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (03) 92/125 11/16->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (03) 107/146 11/16->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

VIVARO B Van (X82)

1.6 CDTI (05) 70/95 03/16->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (05) 92/125 03/16->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (05) 107/146 03/16->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (05) 103/140 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (05) 66/90 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (05) 85/116 06/14->12/16 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 CDTI (05) 88/120 06/14->12/19 VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

VIVARO C Bus (K0)

1.5 75/102 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 88/120 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 90/122 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 110/150 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 106/144 09/20-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

VIVARO C Platform Cabin (K0)

2.0 110/150 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446
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2.0 90/122 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

VIVARO C Van (K0)

1.5 75/102 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 88/120 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 4x4 88/120 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 90/122 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446 + electric parking brake

2.0 110/150 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 130/177 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 4x4 110/150 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

ZAFIRA / ZAFIRA FAMILY B (A05)

1.6 (M75) 85/115 01/08->04/15

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

1.6 (M75) 77/105 07/05->09/12

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5574

1.6 CNG (M75) 69/94 07/05->04/15

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

1.6 CNG Turbo (M75) 110/150 04/10->04/15

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

1.6 FlexFuel (M75) 85/116 08/08->12/12

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.7 CDTI (M75) 81/110 01/08->04/15

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B not for police vc

SOL BS-5246 not for police vc

1.7 CDTI (M75) 92/125 03/07->04/15

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5968 for police vc

SOL BS-5246 not for police vc

SOL BS-5246B not for police vc

1.8 (M75) 88/120 06/13->04/15

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.8 (M75) 103/140 07/05->04/15

VEN BS-5294B for police vc

VEN BS-5294 for police vc

VEN BS-5247B not for police vc

VEN BS-5247 not for police vc

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5246 - heavy duty susp.
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1.9 CDTI (M75) 110/150 07/05->04/15

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246 not for police vc

SOL BS-5246B not for police vc

1.9 CDTI (M75) 74/100 07/05->12/10

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.9 CDTI (M75) 88/120 07/05->04/15

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5968 + heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5246 - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5246B - heavy duty susp.

2.0 (M75) 177/241 01/06->12/10

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

2.0 (M75) 147/200 07/05->12/10

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.2 (M75) 110/150 07/05->12/12

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B not for police vc

SOL BS-5246 not for police vc

ZAFIRA A MPV (T98)

1.6 (F75) 76/103 10/03->06/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.6 16V (F75) 74/101 04/99->06/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

DRUM BS-5574 ->07/02; ->ch.#999999

1.6 CNG (F75) 71/97 09/01->06/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

DRUM BS-5574

1.8 16V (F75) 85/116 04/99->09/00

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

1.8 16V (F75) 92/125 09/00->06/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

2.0 DI 16V (F75) 60/82 07/99->06/05

VEN BS-5100 - ABS; engine #Y 20 DTL

VEN BS-5247B engine #X 20 DTL

VEN BS-5247B + ABS; engine #Y 20 DTL

VEN BS-5247 engine #X 20 DTL

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.0 DTI 16V (F75) 74/101 09/00->06/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246
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2.0 OPC (F75) 141/192 09/01->06/05

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5246 06/02->

SOL BS-5246B 06/02->

2.0 OPC (F75) 147/200 11/02->06/05

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.2 16V (F75) 108/147 09/00->06/05

VEN BS-5247

VEN BS-5247B

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.2 DTI 16V (F75) 86/117 01/02->06/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246

SOL BS-5246B

2.2 DTI 16V (F75) 92/125 01/02->06/05

VEN BS-5247B

VEN BS-5247

SOL BS-5246B

SOL BS-5246

ZAFIRA B Box Body/MPV (A05)

1.6 CNG Turbo VAN (M75) 110/150 02/09->04/15

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

1.7 CDTI VAN (M75) 81/110 01/08->04/15

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246B not for police vc

SOL BS-5246 not for police vc

1.7 CDTI VAN (M75) 92/125 01/08->04/15

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

SOL BS-5968 for police vc

SOL BS-5246B not for police vc

SOL BS-5246 not for police vc

1.8 VAN (M75) 103/140 07/05->04/15

VEN BS-5294B for police vc

VEN BS-5294 for police vc

VEN BS-5247B not for police vc

VEN BS-5247 not for police vc

SOL BS-5968

SOL BS-5246 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5246B - sports susp.

ZAFIRA LIFE Bus (K0)

1.5 88/120 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 75/102 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 110/150 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 130/177 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 90/122 08/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 106/144 09/20-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 4x4 110/150 03/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

E LIFE 100/136 09/20-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

ZAFIRA TOURER C (P12)

1.4 (75) 88/120 10/11->

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

1.4 (75) 103/140 10/11->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

1.4 LPG (75) 103/140 10/11->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5755
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1.6 (75) 100/136 09/18->07/19 VEN BS-5051 SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

1.6 (75) 125/170 12/12->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTI (75) 100/136 02/13->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTI (75) 88/120 07/14->

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"; for POC J60

1.6 CDTI (75) 99/134 11/16-> VEN BS-5051 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

1.6 CNG (75) 110/150 10/11->

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

1.8 (75) 103/140 10/11->

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755

1.8 (75) 85/115 10/11->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (75) 143/194 01/13->

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CDTi (75) 125/170 01/15->

VEN BS-5049 for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CDTi (75) 121/165 10/11->

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

VEN BS-5049

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CDTi (75) 96/130 10/11->

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 CDTi (75) 81/110 10/11->

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"; for POC J61

VEN BS-5051 for POC J60

SOL BS-5755 for POC J60; Brake Size: 16"

ZAFIRA TOURER C VAN (P12)

2.0 CDTi (75) 96/131 01/12-> VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"

2.0 CDTi (75) 121/165 01/13-> VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"

PEUGEOT

1007 (KM_)

1.4 54/75 04/05->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5528

1.4 16V 65/88 10/05->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5528

1.4 HDi 50/68 04/05->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5528

1.6 16V 80/109 04/05->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250
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1.6 HDi 80/109 06/07->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5250

106 I (1A, 1C)

1.0 33/45 09/91->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS; + sports susp. DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + sports susp.

1.0 37/50 09/91->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS; + sports susp. DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + sports susp.

1.1 44/60 09/91->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS; + sports susp. DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + sports susp.

1.3 72/98 10/93->04/96 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5091

1.4 51/69 08/91->03/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5091 + ABS

1.4 55/75 09/91->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5091 + ABS

1.4 D 37/50 09/92->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5091 + ABS

1.4 Le Mans 69/94 09/91->11/94 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5091 + ABS

1.5 D 40/54 06/94->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5091 + ABS

1.5 D 43/58 06/94->04/96 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5091 + ABS

1.6 65/88 06/93->04/96 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5091 04/94->

1.6 76/103 11/94->04/96 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5091

106 II (1A_, 1C_)

1.0 i 37/50 04/96->03/01 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 11/99->; + ABS; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + heavy duty susp.

1.0 i 33/45 05/96->10/99 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.1 i 40/54 01/97->03/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 ->10/99; + ABS; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + heavy duty susp.

1.1 i 44/60 05/96->07/04 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; + heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + heavy duty susp.

1.4 i 55/75 05/96->07/04 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; + heavy duty susp.; ->10/99

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; + heavy duty susp.

1.5 D 42/57 04/98->07/04 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.5 D 40/55 05/96->03/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 i 65/89 05/96->10/99 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537
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1.6 i 74/101 05/96->01/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 - ABS

1.6 S16 87/118 05/96->07/04 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 - ABS

Electric 20/27 04/96->07/04 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5091

107 (PM_, PN_)

1.0 50/68 06/05->05/14 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.4 HDi 40/54 06/05->05/14 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

108

1.0 VTi 51/69 05/14-> VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.0 VTi 72 53/72 05/18-> VEN BS-5415 for light alloy rims DRUM BS-6435

1.2 60/82 05/14-> VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

2008 I (CU_)

1.2 PureTech 82 61/82 01/18->12/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.2 THP 110 / PureTech 110 81/110 01/15->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-5989 brake sys. TRW

1.2 THP 130 / PureTech 130 96/130 01/15->11/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.2 VTi 60/82 03/13->12/18

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.4 HDi 50/68 06/13->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.5 BlueHDI 100 75/102 05/18->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B
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1.5 BlueHDI 120 88/120 05/18->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028B

1.6 BlueHDi 85/116 07/14->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/100 01/15->11/19

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/14->04/18

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 BlueHDi 75 55/75 01/15->11/19

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 68/92 03/13->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 VTi 88/120 03/13->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 VTi 85/116 05/13->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-5989 brake sys. TRW
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2008 II (UD_, US_, UY_, UJ_, UR_, UC_)

1.2 PureTech 100 (USHNK) 74/101 11/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->RPO #16246; ->04/21

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

1.2 PureTech 130 (USHNS, URHNS) 96/130 08/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->RPO #16246; ->04/21

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.2 THP / PureTech 155 (USHNNS,
URHNNS, UXHNJP, URHNJP,... 114/155 11/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->RPO #16246; ->04/21

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

1.5 BlueHDI 100 75/102 08/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->RPO #16246; ->04/21

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

1.5 BlueHDI 130 96/131 08/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->RPO #16246; ->04/21

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

e-2008 (UKZKXZ) 100/136 09/19->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

205 Hatchback Van

1.8 DT 58/79 08/90->12/94 VEN BS-5115 08/92->

205 I (741A/C)

1.1 37/50 02/83->10/87 DRUM BS-5534

1.9 GTI 75/102 03/87->10/87 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 94/128 10/86->10/87 VEN BS-5115

205 II (20A/C)

1.1 XA 40/54 07/87->10/88 VEN BS-5115

1.2 47/64 01/87->12/90 VEN BS-5115

1.6 53/72 10/87->09/98 VEN BS-5115

1.8 XDT 58/79 08/90->05/97 VEN BS-5115 08/92->

1.9 GTI 94/128 10/87->09/98 VEN BS-5115 ->12/90

1.9 GTI 75/102 10/87->05/89 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 88/120 10/87->10/94 VEN BS-5115 ->12/90

1.9 GTI Cat 75/102 10/87->07/94 VEN BS-5115 ->12/90

206 CC (2D)

1.6 16V (2DNFUF, 2DNFUR) 80/109 09/00->12/07

VEN BS-5113 ->09/01; ->RPO #09078

VEN BS-5028B 10/01->; RPO #09079->

VEN BS-5028 10/01->; RPO #09079->

SOL BS-5114
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1.6 HDi 110 80/109 04/05->02/07

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5114

2.0 S16 100/136 09/00->12/07

VEN BS-5113 ->09/01

VEN BS-5028B 10/01->

VEN BS-5028 10/01->

SOL BS-5114

206 Hatchback (2A/C)

1.1 40/54 08/98->07/00

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 + ABS

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; ->ch.#1025588

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.1 i 44/60 09/98->02/07

SOL BS-5117 ->06/99; ->RPO #08238

VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 ->ch.#1025488; + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 16V 65/88 10/03->02/08

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

1.4 HDi eco 70 50/68 09/01->04/09

VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5117

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; ->ch.#1025488

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 i 55/75 09/98->12/12

VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5117

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; ->ch.#1025488; ->04/09

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS; ->04/09

1.6 16V 79/107 06/01->04/09

VEN BS-5113 ->09/01; ->ch.#09078

VEN BS-5028 10/01->; ch.#09079->

VEN BS-5028B 10/01->; ch.#09079->

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

1.6 16V 80/109 07/00->04/09

VEN BS-5028 10/01->; RPO #09079->

VEN BS-5028B 10/01->; RPO #09079->

VEN BS-5113 ->09/01; ->RPO #09078

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

1.6 HDi 110 80/109 05/04->02/07

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5114

1.6 i 65/89 09/98->12/00 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.9 D 51/69 09/98->11/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 12/99->09/09

VEN BS-5113 ->09/01

VEN BS-5028B 10/01->

VEN BS-5028 10/01->

DRUM BS-5537

2.0 RC 130/177 07/03->12/07

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5114

2.0 S16 99/135 04/99->10/00 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114
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2.0 S16 100/136 06/99->12/07

VEN BS-5113 ->09/00

VEN BS-5028B 10/00->

VEN BS-5028 10/00->

206 Saloon

1.4 55/75 03/07->

SOL BS-5117

VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 HDi eco 70 50/68 09/08->

SOL BS-5117

VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; ->ch.#1025488

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 16V 80/109 03/07->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5537 - ABS

206 SW (2E/K)

1.1 44/60 07/02->02/07

SOL BS-5117 + ABS

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091

1.4 55/75 07/02->02/07

VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5117

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 16V 65/88 10/03->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

1.4 HDi 50/68 07/02->02/07

VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5117

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS; ->ch.#1025488

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.6 16V 80/109 07/02->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

1.6 HDi 110 80/109 05/04->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

2.0 16V 100/136 07/02->02/07

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537

2.0 HDi 66/90 07/02->02/07

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5537

206 Van

1.1 44/60 09/02->02/07 VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5537

DRUM BS-5091

1.4 HDi 50/68 09/01->03/09

VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5117

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 ->11/04; ->ch.#10254; + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.9 D 51/69 04/99->05/07 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS
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206+ (2L_, 2M_)

1.1 44/60 01/09->06/13

SOL BS-5117 ->RPO #12200; not for DEU;
->04/10

VEN BS-5115 countr. vers. DEU

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 HDi eco 70 50/68 01/09->06/13

SOL BS-5117 ->RPO #12200; ->04/10; not for
DEU

VEN BS-5115 countr. vers. DEU

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 i 54/73 09/10->06/13

VEN BS-5115 countr. vers. DEU

SOL BS-5117 not for DEU

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

1.4 i (2LKFWA, 2MKFWA) 55/75 01/09->08/13

VEN BS-5115 countr. vers. DEU

SOL BS-5117 ->RPO #12200; ->04/10; not for
DEU

DRUM BS-5537 + ABS

DRUM BS-5091 - ABS

207 (WA_, WC_)

1.4 54/73 04/06->10/13

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 55/75 08/08->12/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 16V 65/88 02/06->10/13

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 16V 70/95 06/07->10/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 16V 72/98 10/09->12/12

VEN BS-5028B 02/10->; RPO #12138->; - ESP

VEN BS-5024B ->01/10; ->RPO #12137

VEN BS-5024 ->01/10; ->RPO #12137

VEN BS-5028 02/10->; RPO #12138->; - ESP

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 HDi 50/68 02/06->12/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 16V 80/109 02/06->10/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-5989BZ brake sys. TRW

1.6 16V RC 128/174 02/07->12/12 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 16V Turbo 110/150 02/06->10/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 16V Turbo 115/156 10/09->12/12

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 16V VTi 88/120 02/07->12/12

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989
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1.6 HDi 66/90 02/06->10/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDi 80/109 02/06->10/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 68/92 11/09->12/12

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDi 110 82/112 08/09->12/12

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

207 CC (WD_)

1.6 16V 88/120 02/07->10/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 16V Turbo 110/150 02/07->12/12

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 16V Turbo 115/156 10/09->12/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 80/109 02/07->01/15

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 82/112 08/09->10/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

207 Hatchback Van (WA_, WC_)

1.6 VTi 88/120 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

207 Saloon

1.4 54/73 12/07->12/12

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

207 SW (WK_)

1.4 54/73 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 16V 70/95 06/07->10/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 16V 72/98 11/09->12/12

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267
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1.6 16V 88/120 06/07->10/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 16V RC 128/174 02/07->12/12 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 16V Turbo 110/150 02/07->12/12

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 66/90 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDi 80/109 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

1.6 HDi 82/112 08/09->10/13

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 68/92 11/09->12/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

208 Hatchback Van (CR_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 05/18->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-5989 brake sys. TRW

DRUM BS-6267

208 I (CA_, CC_)

1.0 VTi 50/68 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 PureTech 82 61/82 03/18->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 THP 110 81/110 01/13->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 68 / PureTech 68 50/68 08/16->12/19

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTI 82 60/82 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267
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1.4 HDi 50/68 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.4 VTi 70/95 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.5 BlueHDI 100 75/102 05/18->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/100 01/15->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 01/15->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 GTi 147/200 08/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 GTi 153/208 10/14->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 HDi 85/116 01/15->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDi 68/92 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 55/75 01/13->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

1.6 THP 115/156 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ
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1.6 THP 165 121/165 03/15->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989BZ

SOL BS-5989

1.6 VTi 88/120 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5989

SOL BS-5989BZ

DRUM BS-6267

208 II (UB_, UP_, UW_, UJ_)

1.2 PureTech 100 74/101 06/19->

VEN BS-5812 RPO #14247->; 06/21->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

1.2 PureTech 130 96/131 06/19->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5812 RPO #16261->; 06/21->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

1.2 PureTech 75 55/75 06/19->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5812 RPO #14247->; 06/21->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

1.5 BlueHDI 100 75/102 06/19->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

1.5 BlueHDI 130 96/131 09/19->

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B
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1.6 HDI 90 (UB9HPA) 68/92 10/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->05/21; ->RPO #16246

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5028B

e-208 100/136 06/19->

VEN BS-5636 ->RPO #16246; ->04/21

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

3008 I MPV (0U_)

1.2 96/131 01/15->08/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 05/14->08/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->08/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 80/109 06/09->08/16

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 82/112 12/09->08/16

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 115 / BlueHDi 115 85/116 02/13->08/16

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 110/150 06/09->08/16 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 115/156 06/09->08/16 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 88/120 06/09->08/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650
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2.0 HDi 120/163 06/09->08/16 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 100/136 09/11->08/16 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150 110/150 06/09->08/16 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi Hybrid4 (0URHCA) 147/200 02/11->08/16 VEN BS-5812

3008 II SUV (MC_, MR_, MJ_, M4_)
1.2 THP/ PureTech 130 (MRHNSM,
MRHNSU, MRHNSJ, MRHNYW,... 96/131 05/16-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.5 BlueHDi 130 96/131 02/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/100 11/16->12/19 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 05/16->12/19 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 PureTech 180 (M45GFR,
M45GFU) 133/181 07/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 150 110/150 11/17-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.6 THP 165 (M45GYW, M45GZW,
M45GYV) 121/165 05/16-> VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6593 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 136 100/136 11/16-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 (MJAHXH,
MJAHXV, MJAHXG, MJAHSH,
MJAHRH,...

110/150 05/16->09/20 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6593 for BD Ø 268 mm

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/177 01/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/181 05/16-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

301

1.2 PureTech 82 61/83 02/18->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-6267

1.2 VTi 72 53/72 11/12->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

1.2 VTi 82 60/82 12/14->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

1.5 BlueHDI 100 75/102 05/18->

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-6267
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1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 04/14->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

1.6 HDI 90 68/92 11/12->

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5249

1.6 VTi 115 85/115 11/12->10/17

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

305 I (581A)

1.5 65/88 05/80->09/82 DRUM BS-5098 07/82->

305 II (581M)

1.5 50/68 09/85->07/90 DRUM BS-5098 ->08/89

1.6 66/90 07/84->08/87 VEN BS-5113 07/86-> DRUM BS-5098

1.6 71/97 10/82->06/84 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 55/75 10/82->07/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 69/94 10/82->06/88 VEN BS-5113 07/86-> DRUM BS-5098

1.6 54/73 11/86->12/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 75/102 10/82->08/85 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 72/98 11/86->12/88 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 47/64 10/82->07/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 48/65 10/82->07/88 DRUM BS-5098

305 II Break (581E)

1.5 50/68 09/85->10/86 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 55/75 02/86->12/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 66/90 07/84->12/87 VEN BS-5113 07/86-> DRUM BS-5098

1.6 71/97 09/83->06/84 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 54/73 11/86->12/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 75/102 09/84->10/87 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 72/98 11/86->12/88 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Diesel 47/64 10/82->12/88 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Diesel 48/65 10/82->12/88 DRUM BS-5098

306 (7B, N3, N5)

1.1 44/60 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.4 SL 55/75 06/94->05/01

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 05/97->; ->06/00

DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.6 72/98 10/00->05/01

SOL BS-5117 - ABS

VEN BS-5115 + ABS
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1.6 SR 65/89 06/94->10/00

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 - ABS

1.8 74/101 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 + ABS; ->04/97

1.8 16V 81/110 03/97->05/01 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

1.8 ST 74/101 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.9 D 55/75 03/98->05/01 VEN BS-5115

1.9 D 51/69 09/98->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 02/99->; - ABS

1.9 SLD 47/64 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115

1.9 SLD 50/68 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.9 SRDT 66/90 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

2.0 97/132 03/97->05/01 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 06/99->12/01

VEN BS-5115 ->06/00

VEN BS-5113 07/00->

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

2.0 S16 112/152 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114 ->04/97

2.0 S16 110/150 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114 ->04/97

2.0 ST 89/121 07/94->05/01 VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114 ->04/97; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

306 Break (7E, N3, N5)

1.4 55/75 03/97->04/02

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 65/89 03/97->10/00

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 72/98 10/00->04/02

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

1.8 74/101 03/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 ->04/99

1.8 16V 81/110 03/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

1.9 D 50/68 03/97->04/02

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 ->05/99; + ABS

1.9 D 55/75 03/98->04/02

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 ->05/99; + ABS

1.9 D 51/69 09/98->04/02

VEN BS-5115 02/99->; ->08/01

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 02/99->; + ABS

1.9 TD 66/90 02/97->04/02

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098

2.0 97/132 03/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114
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2.0 16V 99/135 03/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 06/99->04/02 VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)

1.6 65/89 04/96->10/00

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

DRUM BS-5098 08/96->; ->04/97; + ABS

1.6 72/98 10/00->04/02

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

1.8 74/101 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.8 74/101 05/97->04/99 VEN BS-5115

1.8 16V 81/110 05/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 89/121 03/94->04/02 VEN BS-5113 ->04/97; + ABS

SOL BS-5114 ->04/97; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

2.0 16V 97/132 03/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 16V 99/135 03/97->04/02 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

306 Estate Van (N_, 7_)

1.4 55/75 03/96->07/01

VEN BS-5115 - ABS

VEN BS-5113 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 - ABS; 05/97->; type 7SKDX2; type
7SKFXE

DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

1.1 44/60 05/93->05/01 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.4 55/75 04/93->07/01

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 05/97->; - ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.6 65/89 05/93->10/00

SOL BS-5117 - ABS

VEN BS-5115

DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

1.6 72/98 10/00->05/01

VEN BS-5115 + ABS

SOL BS-5117 - ABS

1.8 74/101 05/93->05/01 VEN BS-5115

SOL BS-5114

DRUM BS-5098 + ABS; ->04/97

1.8 16V 81/110 03/97->05/01 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

1.8 D 44/60 04/93->05/99 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

1.8 D 43/58 05/93->05/01

VEN BS-5115

VEN BS-5113 03/96->; ->06/00; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->06/00; + ABS

1.9 D 55/75 03/98->05/01 VEN BS-5115

1.9 D 47/64 05/93->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 50/68 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS

1.9 D 51/69 09/98->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 engine #DW8B; - ABS

1.9 DT 66/90 05/93->05/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 ->04/97; + ABS
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2.0 16V 97/132 03/97->05/01 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 16V 99/135 03/97->06/00 VEN BS-5113 SOL BS-5114

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 06/99->12/02

VEN BS-5113 07/00->

VEN BS-5115 ->06/00

SOL BS-5114 + ABS

2.0 S16 112/152 05/93->05/01 VEN BS-5113 ->04/97 SOL BS-5114 ->04/97

2.0 S16 110/150 06/94->05/01 VEN BS-5113 ->04/97 SOL BS-5114 ->04/97

2.0 S16 120/163 06/96->05/01 SOL BS-5114 05/97->

2.0 XSi 89/121 05/93->05/01 VEN BS-5113 11/93->; ->04/97; + ABS SOL BS-5114 11/93->; ->04/97; + ABS

306 Hatchback Van

1.1 44/60 07/93->12/94 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 55/75 03/96->07/01 VEN BS-5115 + ABS DRUM BS-5098 + ABS; ->04/97

1.8 D 44/60 04/93->05/99 VEN BS-5115 - ABS DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 02/99->08/01 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.9 D 50/68 05/97->05/99 VEN BS-5115 DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

1.9 STD 51/69 02/94->10/95 VEN BS-5115 - ABS DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

307 (3A/C)

1.4 55/75 08/00->09/03

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch; ->08/00

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch; ->08/00

1.4 16V 65/88 11/03->07/07

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP; ->09/05; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5024B + ESP; ->09/05; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.4 HDi 50/68 10/01->06/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

1.6 16V 80/109 08/00->11/07

VEN BS-5028B 12/02->; RPO #09520->; - ESP; 5MT

VEN BS-5024B 4AT; 12/02->; RPO #09520->

VEN BS-5024 4AT; 12/02->; RPO #09520->

VEN BS-5028 12/02->; RPO #09520->; - ESP; 5MT

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch; ->08/00

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch; ->08/00

905



kW/HP Type Type

1.6 HDi 66/90 04/05->03/09

VEN BS-5028 engine #DV6ATED4; - ESP

VEN BS-5024 engine #DV6TED4B

VEN BS-5024B engine #DV6TED4B

VEN BS-5028B engine #DV6ATED4; - ESP

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.6 HDi 110 80/109 02/04->03/09

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 103/140 03/05->11/07

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 130/177 06/05->11/07 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 100/136 08/00->06/05

VEN BS-5024 04/04->; RPO #09993->; made in
FRA

VEN BS-5024B 04/04->; RPO #09993->; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG; made in FRA

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDi 110 79/107 08/00->03/07

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch; ->08/00

SOL BS-5250 ->08/06; ->RPO #10897; made in
FRA

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch; ->08/00
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2.0 HDi 135 100/136 10/03->11/07 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10884

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDi 90 66/90 08/00->03/07

VEN BS-5024B 12/02->; RPO #09520->; + ESP

VEN BS-5024 12/02->; RPO #09520->; + ESP

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

307 Break (3E)

1.4 55/75 04/02->09/03

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG; made in FRA

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

1.4 16V 65/88 11/03->07/07

VEN BS-5028 + ESP; 10/05->; RPO #10551->

VEN BS-5024 + ESP; ->09/05; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5024B + ESP; ->09/05; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5028B + ESP; 10/05->; RPO #10551->

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.4 HDi 50/68 03/02->06/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

1.6 16V 80/109 03/02->04/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch
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1.6 HDi 66/90 04/05->04/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.6 HDi 110 80/109 02/04->04/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 100/136 03/02->06/05

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG; made in FRA

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 103/140 03/05->04/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDI 110 79/107 03/02->12/09

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDi 135 100/136 02/04->04/08 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ for steel rims

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

908



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 03/02->04/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

307 CC (3B)

1.6 16V 80/110 03/03->04/09

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 100/136 10/03->06/05

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 130/177 10/03->04/09 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ 12/03->; RPO #09898->; for light
alloy rims

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 16V 103/140 12/04->04/09

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDi 135 100/136 06/05->04/09 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-5216BZ for steel rims

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch
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307 SW (3H)

1.4 55/75 04/02->09/03

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch

1.4 16V 65/88 11/03->07/07

VEN BS-5024 + ESP; ->09/05; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5024B + ESP; ->09/05; ->RPO #10550

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.6 16V 80/109 03/02->04/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10897; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.6 HDI 110 80/109 11/03->12/07

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

1.6 HDI 90 66/90 04/05->04/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989BZ brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-5216BZ made in FRA; ->RPO #10897

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 for BD Ø 249 mm

2.0 16V 100/136 03/02->06/05

VEN BS-5024B 04/04->; RPO #09993->; made in
FRA

VEN BS-5024 04/04->; RPO #09993->; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG; made in FRA

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5216 brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 brake sys. Bosch
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2.0 16V 103/140 03/05->04/08

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ

SOL BS-5250 made in FRA; ->08/06; ->RPO
#10897

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDI 110 79/107 03/02->12/09

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10897; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDi 135 100/136 02/04->04/08 VEN BS-5812

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ for steel rims

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5250

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 03/02->04/08

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5989 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5989BZ 09/06->; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

SOL BS-5216BZ ->08/06; ->RPO #10897; made in
FRA

SOL BS-5250 made in ARG

SOL BS-6648 ->08/06; brake sys. Bosch

308 CC (4B_)

1.6 16V 110/150 06/09->12/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 88/120 06/09->12/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 115/156 06/09->12/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 103/140 06/09->12/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652
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1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->12/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 HDi 82/112 06/09->12/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

2.0 CVVT 103/140 07/09->12/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

2.0 HDi 103/140 04/09->12/12 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

2.0 HDi 120/163 06/09->12/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

2.0 HDi (4BRHRH, 4BRHRJ) 100/136 04/09->12/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

308 I (4A_, 4C_)

1.4 16V 70/95 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.4 16V 72/98 12/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 128/174 03/08->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 88/120 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 110/150 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5636

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 16V 103/140 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652
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1.6 BioFlex 80/109 04/08->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 GTi 147/200 07/10->10/14

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 HDi 66/90 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 HDi 80/109 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 HDi 68/92 11/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

1.6 HDi 82/112 12/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

1.6 THP 16V 115/156 10/09->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

2.0 Bioflex 103/140 01/08->12/12

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

2.0 HDi 120/163 04/12->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

2.0 HDi 103/140 07/10->12/12

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-6652

2.0 HDi 100/136 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5636 ->10/08; ->RPO #11677; engine
#DW10BTED4

VEN BS-5024B 11/08->; RPO #11678->; engine
#DW10BTED4

VEN BS-5024 11/08->; RPO #11678->; engine
#DW10BTED4

SOL BS-5025BZ

SOL BS-5025

SOL BS-6652

308 II (LB_, LP_, LW_, LH_, L3_)

1.2 THP 130 96/131 11/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.2 VTi 72 60/82 09/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356
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1.5 BlueHDI 100 75/102 05/18->06/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 11/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 GT 205 151/205 06/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 GTi 184/250 08/15->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 GTi (L35GNH) 200/272 06/15->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 GTi PureTech 263 (L3EGXP) 193/263 07/18->06/21 SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi 68/92 09/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 85/115 09/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi 100 73/99 04/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 115/156 09/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6356

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

1.6 THP 125 92/125 09/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 150 110/150 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 163 120/163 06/14->06/21 SOL BS-6356

1.6 VTi 115 85/115 05/15->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 11/13->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 GT BlueHDi 180 133/181 06/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

308 SW I (4E_, 4H_)

1.4 16V 70/95 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.4 16V 72/98 12/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.6 16V 128/174 03/08->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm
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1.6 16V 88/120 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

1.6 16V 110/150 09/07->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.6 16V 103/140 09/07->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.6 Bioflex 82/112 03/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.6 HDi 66/90 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm
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1.6 HDi 80/109 09/07->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

1.6 HDi 68/92 11/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

1.6 HDi 82/112 12/09->10/14

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

1.6 THP 16V 115/156 10/09->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

2.0 HDi 110/150 04/11->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

2.0 HDi 120/163 06/09->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm
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2.0 HDi 100/136 09/07->12/12 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

2.0 HDi 103/140 09/07->10/14 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5025 - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5025BZ - panaroma sunroof

SOL BS-5237 + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-5237BZ + panorama sunroof

SOL BS-6650 for BD Ø 268 mm

SOL BS-6652 for BD Ø 249 mm

308 SW II (LC_, LJ_, LR_, LX_, L4_)

1.2 THP 110 81/110 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.2 THP 130 96/131 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 04/18->06/21 VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/99 04/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 GT 205 151/205 02/15->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 (LCBHXM,
LCBHXT) 85/115 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 HDi 92 68/92 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 125 92/125 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 150 (L45GXA) 110/150 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 155 115/156 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 VTi (LWNFPA) 85/115 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 03/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 GT HDi 180 / BlueHDi 180 133/181 06/14->06/21 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

309 I (10C, 10A)

1.6 83/113 07/86->06/89 VEN BS-5115

1.6 53/72 08/87->07/89 VEN BS-5115

1.6 55/75 10/85->07/89 VEN BS-5115

1.6 59/80 10/85->07/89 VEN BS-5115

1.6 76/103 11/85->09/88 VEN BS-5115

1.6 Cat 55/75 09/86->12/89 VEN BS-5115

1.9 72/98 03/86->07/89 VEN BS-5115 SOL BS-5114

1.9 80/109 07/88->07/89 VEN BS-5115

1.9 75/102 10/85->07/89 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 88/120 07/88->07/89 VEN BS-5115
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1.9 GTI 96/131 10/85->08/89 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 94/128 10/86->07/89 VEN BS-5115

309 II (3C, 3A)

1.6 65/88 07/89->12/93 VEN BS-5115

1.6 68/92 07/89->12/93 VEN BS-5115

1.6 74/101 09/89->10/93 VEN BS-5115

1.6 GTi 85/116 09/89->10/93 VEN BS-5115

1.9 72/98 08/89->12/93 VEN BS-5115

1.9 80/109 10/90->12/93 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 88/120 07/89->12/93 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 96/131 09/89->10/93 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 16V 116/158 08/89->07/90 VEN BS-5115

1.9 GTI 16V 108/147 10/90->12/93 VEN BS-5115

4007 (VU_, VV_)

2.0 108/147 11/10->03/13

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-6624

2.0 4x4 108/147 11/10->03/13

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-6624

2.2 HDi 115/156 02/07->03/13

VEN BS-5327B

VEN BS-5327

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

2.4 16V 125/170 02/07->03/13

VEN BS-5327

VEN BS-5327B

SOL BS-5158B

SOL BS-5158

4008

1.6 86/117 05/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.6 HDi 84/114 05/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.6 HDi AWC 84/114 05/12->

VEN BS-5023

VEN BS-5023B

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.8 HDi 110/150 05/12->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

1.8 HDi AWC 110/150 05/12->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

2.0 AWC 110/150 05/12->

VEN BS-5023B

VEN BS-5023

SOL BS-6624 ->RPO #13114

405 I (15B)

1.4 47/64 01/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 + ABS DRUM BS-5098 06/87->

1.6 69/94 01/87->12/92 DRUM BS-5098 06/87->; ->07/92; + ABS

1.6 53/72 07/87->12/92 DRUM BS-5098 ->07/92; + ABS
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1.6 55/75 07/87->06/88 DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

1.6 65/88 07/87->12/92 DRUM BS-5098 ->07/92; + ABS

1.6 66/90 10/89->12/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 4x4 65/88 04/88->07/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D 4x4 66/90 10/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 Turbo Diesel 66/90 03/88->12/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 90/122 01/89->12/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 80/109 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 88/120 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 72/98 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 70/95 07/87->12/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 4x4 116/158 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 4x4 80/109 07/88->12/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Diesel 51/69 03/88->12/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Diesel 47/64 07/88->09/92 DRUM BS-5098 + ABS

1.9 Injection 77/105 07/87->12/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Injection 4x4 77/105 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Sport MI-16 108/147 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 Sport MI-16 116/158 07/87->11/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 108/147 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

405 I Break (15E)

1.4 47/64 05/88->07/92 VEN BS-5113 + ABS DRUM BS-5098

1.6 68/92 05/88->07/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 53/72 10/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 66/90 10/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 65/88 10/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 55/75 10/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 SRi 4x4 65/88 04/88->07/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D 44/60 04/90->07/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 DT 4x4 66/90 05/90->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 GLD 44/60 04/90->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 TD 66/90 10/88->08/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 72/98 05/88->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 116/158 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 70/95 10/88->08/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 88/120 10/88->08/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 77/105 10/88->08/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 80/109 10/88->08/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098
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1.9 4x4 80/109 10/88->08/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 All-wheel Drive 116/158 06/87->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 All-wheel Drive 77/105 09/88->07/92 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 47/64 10/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 10/88->08/92 DRUM BS-5098

405 I Estate Van (15_)

1.8 D 44/60 04/90->07/92 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 09/89->07/92 DRUM BS-5098

405 II (4B)

1.4 55/75 08/92->10/95 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 65/88 08/92->10/95 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 68/92 08/92->08/94 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 66/90 08/92->05/97 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 74/101 08/92->10/95 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 50/68 06/94->10/95 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 47/64 08/92->10/95 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 08/92->08/94 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 52/71 08/97->11/99 VEN BS-5113

1.9 TD 66/90 08/92->10/95 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 TD 69/94 08/92->05/97 VEN BS-5113

2.0 89/121 08/92->10/95 VEN BS-5113

2.0 16V 110/150 06/94->10/95 VEN BS-5113

2.0 MI-16 112/152 08/92->10/95 VEN BS-5113

2.0 X4 89/121 08/92->10/95 VEN BS-5113

405 II Break (4E)

1.4 58/79 07/93->06/94 DRUM BS-5098

1.4 55/75 08/92->10/96 DRUM BS-5098 ->08/94

1.6 65/88 08/92->10/96 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 68/92 08/92->08/94 DRUM BS-5098

1.6 66/90 08/92->05/97 DRUM BS-5098

1.8 74/101 08/92->10/96 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 80/109 08/92->12/95 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 50/68 06/94->10/96 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 47/64 08/92->10/96 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 09/93->12/95 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 TD 66/90 08/92->10/96 VEN BS-5113 DRUM BS-5098

1.9 TD 69/93 08/92->10/96 VEN BS-5113

2.0 89/121 08/92->10/96 VEN BS-5113

2.0 4x4 89/121 08/92->10/96 VEN BS-5113

920



kW/HP Type Type

405 II Estate Van (4E_)

1.9 D 51/69 08/92->12/95 DRUM BS-5098

406 (8B)

1.6 65/88 11/95->05/04 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->08/00

1.8 66/90 05/97->05/04 VEN BS-5229 ->08/00

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->08/00

1.8 74/101 10/96->03/99 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.8 16V 85/116 10/00->05/04 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 16V 81/110 11/95->10/00 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.9 D 55/75 10/96->05/04 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99

1.9 TD 66/90 01/96->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 TD 68/92 01/96->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99

1.9 TD 69/94 10/95->10/97

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 99/135 01/99->08/00

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 100/136 08/00->06/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 97/132 11/95->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V HPi 103/140 05/01->05/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/03; - ABS

2.0 HDi 110 79/107 08/01->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 HDI 110 80/109 06/98->08/01

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 02/99->05/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 Turbo 108/147 04/96->05/04

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99; - ABS
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2.1 TD 12V 80/109 01/96->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.2 116/158 07/00->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.2 HDi 98/133 03/00->05/04

SOL BS-5230 09/00->

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

3.0 24V 140/190 10/96->05/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

3.0 V6 152/207 03/00->05/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

406 Break (8E/F)

1.8 66/90 05/97->10/04 VEN BS-5229 ->08/00

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->08/00

1.8 16V 85/116 10/00->10/04 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

1.8 16V 81/110 10/96->10/00 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 55/75 10/96->10/04 VEN BS-5229

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99

1.9 TD 66/90 10/96->10/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99

2.0 16V 99/135 01/99->10/00

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99; - ABS

2.0 16V 100/136 10/00->10/04

SOL BS-5230 ->05/04

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 97/132 10/96->10/04

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99; - ABS

2.0 16V HPi 103/140 05/01->10/04

SOL BS-5230 ->05/04

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/03; - ABS

2.0 HDi 110 79/107 08/01->10/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 HDI 110 80/109 02/99->04/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 HDI 90 66/90 02/99->10/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 Turbo 108/147 10/96->10/04

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99; - ABS
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2.1 TD 12V 80/109 10/96->10/04

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99; + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 ->03/99

2.2 116/158 07/00->10/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.2 HDi 98/133 03/00->10/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

3.0 24V 140/190 10/96->10/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 ->12/99; - ABS

3.0 V6 152/207 03/00->10/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

406 Coupe (8C)

2.0 16V 99/135 01/99->10/00

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 97/132 03/97->12/04

SOL BS-5230 ->03/99

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.0 16V 100/136 10/00->12/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.2 116/158 03/02->12/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

2.2 HDI 98/133 03/00->12/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

3.0 V6 152/207 03/00->12/04

SOL BS-5230 + ABS

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

3.0 V6 24V 140/190 03/97->12/04

SOL BS-5230

DRUM BS-5098 - ABS

407 (6D_)

1.6 HDi 110 (6D9HZC, 6D9HYC) 80/109 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

1.8 (6D6FZB) 85/116 03/04->07/05 SOL BS-5039

1.8 16V (6D6FYC) 92/125 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 (6DRFNB, 6DRFNE) 100/136 03/04->07/05 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 16V (6DRFJC, 6DRFJE, 6DRFJF) 103/140 09/05->12/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 Bioflex (6DRFJB) 103/140 09/07->02/11 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 Flex (6DRFJB) 103/140 10/05->02/11 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi (6DRHHA) 120/163 06/09->12/10 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi (6DRHRH) 103/140 06/09->12/10

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-5104

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 135 (6DRHRH, 6DRHRE,
6DRHRG, 6DRHRJ) 100/136 05/04->10/10

VEN BS-5038 ->10/08; ->RPO #11682

VEN BS-5104 11/08->; RPO #11683->

SOL BS-5039
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2.2 (6D3FZE, 6D3FZH) 116/158 03/04->10/06 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.2 16V (6D3FYH, 6D3FYE) 120/163 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi (6D4HPH) 120/163 03/06->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 170 (6D4HTH) 125/170 03/06->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.7 HDi (6DUHZJ, 6DUHZF) 150/204 10/05->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

3.0 (6DXFVJ) 155/211 03/04->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

407 Coupe (6C_)

2.0 HDi 120/163 06/09-> VEN BS-5104

2.0 HDi 100/136 10/05-> VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

2.2 16V 120/163 10/05-> VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

2.7 HDi 150/204 10/05-> VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

3.0 V6 155/211 10/05-> VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194->

407 SW (6E_, 6D_)

1.6 HDi 110 80/109 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

1.8 85/116 05/04->07/05 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

1.8 16V 92/125 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 100/136 05/04->07/05 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 16V 103/140 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.0 Flex 103/140 10/05->02/11 VEN BS-5038

2.0 HDi 120/163 06/09->12/10 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 103/140 08/08->12/10

VEN BS-5104 11/08->; RPO #11683->

VEN BS-5038 ->10/08; ->RPO #11682

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 135 100/136 07/04->12/10

VEN BS-5038 ->10/08; ->RPO #11682

VEN BS-5104 11/08->; RPO #11683->

SOL BS-5039

2.2 116/158 05/04->07/05 SOL BS-5039

2.2 16V 120/163 08/05->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 120/163 06/08->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 170 125/170 03/06->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

2.7 HDi 150/204 10/05->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

3.0 155/211 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-6419 RPO #11194-> SOL BS-5039

408

2.0 16V 108/147 02/10->

VEN BS-5024 05/12->

VEN BS-5024B 05/12->

5008 (0U_, 0E_)

1.2 96/131 01/15->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650
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1.6 16V 88/120 09/09->03/17

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 16V 115/156 09/09->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 05/14->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->03/17

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 82/112 08/10->03/17

VEN BS-5024 ->09/11

VEN BS-5024B ->09/11

SOL BS-5237 ->09/11

SOL BS-5237BZ ->09/11

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 80/110 09/09->03/17

VEN BS-5024B ->01/11

VEN BS-5024 ->01/11

SOL BS-5237 ->01/11

SOL BS-5237BZ ->01/11

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 150 110/150 02/12->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 163 120/163 02/12->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 THP 165 121/165 02/12->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 120/163 09/09->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 136 / BlueHDi 136 100/136 02/12->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150 110/150 06/09->03/17 VEN BS-5636

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

925



kW/HP Type Type

5008 I Van (0U_)

HDi (0U9HR8) 82/111 08/10->03/17

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

5008 II (MC_, MJ_, MR_, M4_)
1.5 BlueHDi 130 (MCYHZJ,
MCYHZR, MCYHZX) 96/131 02/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 115 (MCBHXH,
MCBHXW) 85/116 12/16->11/19 VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 PureTech 180 (M45GFR) 133/181 07/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 110 (M45GXV, M45GXW) 110/150 07/18-> SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 136 (MJAHVW) 100/136 12/16-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 (MJAHXW,
MJAHXH, MJAHXN, MJAHXV,
MJAHXG)

110/150 12/16-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 180 (MJEHZW,
MJEHZR, MJEHZP) 130/177 01/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

508 I (8D_)

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 03/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 HDi 84/115 02/12->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 HDi 85/116 09/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 HDi 82/112 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 120/163 01/12->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 THP 115/156 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 110/150 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 VTi 88/120 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 VTi 85/116 11/10->12/18 VEN BS-6688

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/180 04/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039 + electric parking brake

2.0 HDi 103/140 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 120/163 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039
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2.0 HDi 100/136 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi Hybrid4 AWC 147/200 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 150/204 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

508 II (FB_, FH_, F3_)

1.5 BlueHDI 130 (FBYHZJ, FBYHZR) 96/131 10/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm

1.6 PureTech 180 (F35GFR) 133/181 10/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm

1.6 PureTech 225 (F35GGR) 165/224 10/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

1.6 THP 150 (F35GXV) 110/150 09/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm

1.6 THP 165 (F35GYV) 121/165 09/18-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm

2.0 BlueHDI 160 (FHEHYR) 120/163 10/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

2.0 BlueHDI 180 (FHEHZR,
FHEHZN) 130/177 10/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

Hybrid 225 (F35GQU) 165/224 08/19-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm SOL BS-6356 for BD Ø 290 mm

PureTech 130 (FBHNSR) 96/131 06/20-> VEN BS-6688 for BD Ø 304 mm

508 SW I (8E_)

1.6 121/165 02/12->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 03/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 HDi 84/115 02/12->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 HDi 85/116 09/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

1.6 HDi 82/112 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 115/156 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 110/150 11/10->12/18 VEN BS-6688

1.6 VTi 88/120 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

1.6 VTi 85/116 11/10->12/18 VEN BS-6688

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

2.0 BlueHDi 180 133/180 04/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039 + electric parking brake
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2.0 HDi 103/140 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 120/163 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 180 RXH 133/181 10/14->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

2.0 HDi RXH Hybrid4 147/200 11/10->12/18 SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 150/204 11/10->12/18

VEN BS-5038

VEN BS-6688

SOL BS-5039

508 SW II (FC_, FJ_, F4_)

1.5 BlueHDi 130 96/131 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 PureTech 180 133/181 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 PureTech 225 (F45GGR) 165/224 09/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

1.6 THP 165 (F45GYV) 121/165 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 09/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/177 09/18-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

Hybrid 224 (F45GQU) 165/224 08/19-> VEN BS-6688 SOL BS-6356

PureTech 130 96/131 06/20-> VEN BS-6688

605 (6B)

2.0 89/121 06/89->09/99 VEN BS-5038

2.0 16V 97/132 07/94->09/99 VEN BS-5038

2.1 TD 12V 80/109 08/94->09/99 VEN BS-5038

2.1 Turbo Diesel 80/109 06/89->09/99 VEN BS-5038

2.5 Turbo Diesel 95/129 07/94->09/99 VEN BS-5038

607 (9D, 9U)

2.0 100/136 02/00->08/05 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039 01/05->

2.0 HDi 79/107 03/01->09/04 VEN BS-5038

2.0 HDI 80/109 05/00->09/05 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039 01/05->; ->08/05

2.0 HDI 100/136 09/05->07/11 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.2 16V 116/158 02/00->08/05 VEN BS-5038 ->12/04 SOL BS-5039 01/05->

2.2 16V 120/163 09/05->06/10 SOL BS-5039

2.2 HDi 98/133 02/00->02/06 VEN BS-5038 ->12/04 SOL BS-5039 01/05->

2.2 HDi 125/170 05/06->06/10 VEN BS-5038 SOL BS-5039

2.7 HDi 24V 150/204 12/04->07/11 SOL BS-5039

3.0 V6 24V 155/211 03/04->07/11 SOL BS-5039

806 (221)

1.8 73/99 07/95->08/02 VEN BS-5841 10/96->; ->05/00

807 (EB_)

2.0 100/136 06/02-> SOL BS-5938
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2.0 16V 103/140 09/05-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 88/120 02/06-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 80/109 04/04-> SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 79/107 06/02->05/06 SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi 120/163 06/09-> SOL BS-5938 05/10->

2.0 HDI 100/136 06/06-> SOL BS-5938

2.2 116/158 06/02-> SOL BS-5938

2.2 HDi 100/136 04/04->05/06 SOL BS-5938

2.2 HDi 94/128 06/02-> SOL BS-5938

2.2 HDi 125/170 06/06->06/10 SOL BS-5938

3.0 V6 150/204 06/02-> SOL BS-5938

807 Van (EB_)

2.0 HDi (EBRHMEF) 79/107 06/02->05/06 SOL BS-5938

2.0 HDi (EBRHTBF, EBRHWBF) 80/109 04/04->05/06 SOL BS-5938

HDi (EB4HWGF) 94/128 04/04->05/06 SOL BS-5938

BIPPER (AA_)

1.3 HDi 75 55/75 10/10-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 54/73 02/08-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 HDi 50/68 02/08-> VEN BS-5086

BIPPER TEPEE

1.3 HDi 75 55/75 10/10-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 54/73 04/08-> VEN BS-5086

1.4 HDi 50/68 04/08-> VEN BS-5086

BOXER Bus

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81/110 07/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.0 BlueHDi 130 96/130 07/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 07/15->09/19 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103/140 07/19-> VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/165 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 HDi 100 74/101 04/06-> VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2012; for reduced
payload

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

2.2 HDi 110 81/110 03/11->12/20 VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016; for reduced
payload

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

2.2 HDi 120 88/120 04/06->12/16

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2012; for reduced
payload

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg; ->model year 2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

2.2 HDi 130 96/131 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 for incr. payload; GW vc 4000 kg;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg; ->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016; for reduced
payload

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016
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2.2 HDi 150 110/150 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 for incr. payload; GW vc 4000 kg;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016; for reduced
payload

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; payload 3500
kg; ->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 145 107/146 04/10->12/13

VEN BS-5866 for incr. payload; GW vc 4000 kg;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016; for reduced
payload

SOL BS-5109
for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW vc 3500 kg;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 160 115/156 04/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 for incr. payload; GW vc 4000 kg;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

3.0 HDi 175 130/177 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 for incr. payload; GW vc 4000 kg;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 for reduced payload; GW vc 3500
kg; ->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg;
->model year 2016; for reduced
payload

SOL BS-5109
for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW vc 3500 kg;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

BOXER Bus (230P)

1.9 D 51/69 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

1.9 TD 68/92 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

1.9 TD 66/90 08/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

1.9 TD 4x4 68/92 07/96->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->09/98; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

2.0 i 80/109 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 payload 1000 kg; payload 1300 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.0 i 4x4 80/109 08/96->04/02

SOL BS-6147 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

VEN BS-5153 max load 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.5 D 63/86 08/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 D 4x4 63/86 07/96->04/02

SOL BS-6147 payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 TD 76/103 07/94->12/97

SOL BS-6147 ->03/97; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 + ABS; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 + ABS; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg
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2.5 TD 4x4 76/103 07/96->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->03/97; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 TDI 79/107 01/97->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->09/00; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->09/00; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->09/00; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.5 TDI 4x4 79/107 01/97->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->09/00; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->09/00

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->09/00

2.8 D 64/87 01/99->02/02 VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 93/126 10/00->11/01

SOL BS-6147 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.8 HDI 94/128 11/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 max load 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 12/01->; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-5166 12/01->; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 max load 1000 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 10/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

BOXER Bus (244, Z_)

2.0 81/110 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 BiFuel 81/110 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 HDi 62/84 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152
payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg; engine #RHV
(DW10TD)

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg; engine #RHV
(DW10TD)

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457
engine #RHV (DW10TD); payload
800 kg; payload 1000 kg; payload
1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.2 HDi 74/101 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 107/145 04/04->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 94/128 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg
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2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

BOXER Platform/Chassis

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81/110 03/16->09/19

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload

VEN BS-5108

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg

2.0 BlueHDi 130 96/130 03/16->09/19

SOL BS-5109

VEN BS-6290

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 03/16->12/23

SOL BS-5109

VEN BS-6290

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88/120 08/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103/140 08/19->10/23 SOL BS-5109 + standard susp.; GW vc 3300 kg;
GW vc 3500 kg

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/165 08/19->10/23 SOL BS-5109 + standard susp.; GW vc 3500 kg

2.2 HDi 100 74/101 04/06->

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims; +
standard susp.

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg

2.2 HDi 110 81/110 03/11->12/20

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
steel rims; ->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg

2.2 HDi 120 88/120 04/06->12/16

VEN BS-5866 payload 2000 kg

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims; +
standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 payload 2000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

2.2 HDi 130 96/131 04/06->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims; +
standard susp.

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

2.2 HDi 150 110/150 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims; +
standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

3.0 HDi 145 107/146 04/10->12/13

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3300 kg

3.0 HDi 155 115/156 04/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims; +
standard susp.

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg
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3.0 HDi 160 116/156 04/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; wheelbase 4000
mm

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

3.0 HDi 175 130/177 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-5108 GW vc 3500 kg; for steel rims; +
standard susp.

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3300 kg; GW vc 3500 kg; +
standard susp.

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg

BOXER Platform/Chassis (244)

2.0 BiFuel 81/110 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 HDi 62/84 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457
engine #RHV (DW10TD); payload
800 kg; payload 1000 kg; payload
1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.2 HDi 74/101 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 107/146 04/04->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 94/128 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

BOXER Platform/Chassis (ZCT_)

1.9 TD 66/90 06/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

1.9 TD 68/92 07/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-6457
engine #D8C (XUD9UTF); payload
800 kg; payload 1000 kg; payload
1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.0 81/110 12/01->04/02

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

SOL BS-5166 + ABS; payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 - ABS

2.0 i 80/109 06/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 max load 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 + ABS; max load 1000 kg

SOL BS-5166 12/01->; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg
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2.5 D 63/86 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147 GW vc 3250 kg

VEN BS-5153 max load 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 D 4x4 63/86 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147 payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 TD 76/103 03/94->12/97

SOL BS-6147 payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.5 TDI 79/107 01/97->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->09/00; max load 1000 kg; - ABS

VEN BS-5152 ->09/00; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->09/00; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.5 TDI 4x4 79/107 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->09/00; max load 1000 kg; - ABS

VEN BS-5152 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.8 D 64/87 01/99->02/02 VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 93/126 10/00->11/01

SOL BS-6147 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

VEN BS-5153 ->payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.8 HDI 94/128 11/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5152 12/01->; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

VEN BS-5153 max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 12/01->; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 max load 1000 kg

BOXER Van

2.0 BlueHDi 110 81/110 03/16->09/19 VEN BS-5152 for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.0 BlueHDi 130 96/130 03/16-> VEN BS-5152 for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.0 BlueHDi 160 120/163 03/16->12/23

VEN BS-5152 for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload

2.2 BlueHDi 120 88/120 07/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW

vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

2.2 BlueHDi 140 103/140 07/19-> VEN BS-5152 for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload

2.2 BlueHDi 165 121/165 07/19->10/23 VEN BS-5152 for reduced payload; GW vc 3000
kg; GW vc 3300 kg

SOL BS-5109 GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload

2.2 HDi 100 74/101 04/06-> VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

2.2 HDi 110 81/110 03/11->12/20

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016
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2.2 HDi 120 88/120 04/06->12/16

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; ->model year 2012;
for incr. payload

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

2.2 HDi 130 96/131 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; ->model year 2016;
for incr. payload

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

2.2 HDi 150 110/150 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; ->model year 2016;
for incr. payload

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 145 107/146 04/10->12/13

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; ->model year 2016;
for incr. payload

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

3.0 HDi 160 116/156 04/06->12/15

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; ->model year 2012;
for incr. payload

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2012

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2012

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2012

3.0 HDi 175 130/177 03/11->

VEN BS-5866 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-5152
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg; ->model year 2016;
for incr. payload

VEN BS-5108
payload 3500 kg; for steel rims; for
reduced payload; ->model year
2016

SOL BS-5111 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

SOL BS-5109
GW vc 3000 kg; GW vc 3300 kg; GW
vc 3500 kg; for reduced payload;
->model year 2016

VEN BS-6290 GW vc 4000 kg; for incr. payload;
->model year 2016

BOXER Van (230L)

1.9 D 51/69 03/94->04/02 SOL BS-6147 DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

1.9 D 50/68 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; max load 1000 kg

1.9 TD 68/92 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

1.9 TD 66/90 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->11/01; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.0 4x4 80/109 03/96->09/98

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3250 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.0 HDI 62/84 08/01->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 12/01->; max load 1000 kg
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2.0 i 80/109 06/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3250 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1000 kg; payload 1300 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.5 D 63/86 03/94->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 D 4x4 63/86 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 TD 76/103 03/94->03/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1400 kg

2.5 TDI 79/107 01/97->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->09/00; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.5 TDI 4x4 79/107 07/99->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 3250 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1000 kg; payload 1300 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 ->09/00; + ABS; max load 1000 kg

2.8 D 64/87 01/99->02/02 VEN BS-5153

SOL BS-5166

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 93/126 10/00->11/01

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

2.8 HDI 94/128 11/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-5166 12/01->; max load 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 max load 1000 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 10/00->04/02

SOL BS-6147

VEN BS-5153 GW vc 3500 kg

VEN BS-5152 GW vc 2800 kg; GW vc 3250 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg->; ->payload 1400
kg

BOXER Van (244)

2.0 81/110 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 BiFuel 81/110 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152
engine #RFL (XU10J2U); payload
800 kg; payload 1000 kg; payload
1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.0 HDi 62/84 04/02->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg; engine #RHV
(DW10TD)

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457
engine #RHV (DW10TD); payload
800 kg; payload 1000 kg; payload
1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg
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2.2 HDi 74/101 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 107/146 04/04->06/06

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 94/128 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

2.8 HDi 4x4 94/128 12/01->06/06

VEN BS-5152 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

VEN BS-5153 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-5166 payload 1800 kg

SOL BS-6457 payload 800 kg; payload 1000 kg;
payload 1400 kg

DRUM BS-5097 payload 1000 kg; payload 1400 kg

EXPERT (224_)

1.6 58/79 02/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841

1.8 74/101 10/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 51/70 02/96->12/98 VEN BS-5841 ->05/98

1.9 D 51/69 12/03->12/06 VEN BS-5841 ->10/06; short base

1.9 TD 68/92 02/96->05/98 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

1.9 TD 66/90 02/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

2.0 100/136 07/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

2.0 HDi 69/94 10/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841 short base

2.0 HDI 80/109 07/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

2.0 HDI 16V 80/109 07/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

EXPERT Bus (V_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 09/19-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->
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2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/178 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake; for BD Ø
290 mm

EXPERT Platform/Chassis

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346 + ABS

1.6 HDi 90 8V 66/90 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 120 88/120 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 130 94/128 03/11-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 140 100/136 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 09/09-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

EXPERT Platform/Chassis (223)

1.6 58/79 02/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 51/70 02/96->12/98 VEN BS-5841 ->05/98

1.9 TD 66/90 02/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

1.9 TD 68/92 02/96->05/98 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

2.0 HDi 69/94 10/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841 short base

2.0 HDi 80/109 10/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841 short base

2.0 HDI 80/109 10/00->10/06 VEN BS-5841 RPO #09793->; short base; 09/03->

EXPERT Platform/Chassis (V_)

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 09/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356

E-EXPERT 100/136 09/20->10/23 VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

EXPERT TEPEE (VF3X_)

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346 + ABS

1.6 HDi 90 8V 66/90 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 16V 103/140 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 100 72/98 03/11->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 120 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 120 4x4 88/120 01/07->03/16 VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 130 94/128 03/11-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 140 100/136 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 09/09-> VEN BS-5104 04/10-> SOL BS-6346

EXPERT Van (222)

1.6 58/79 02/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841

1.8 74/101 10/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841

1.9 D 51/70 02/96->12/98 VEN BS-5841 ->05/98

1.9 D 70 51/69 12/98->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

1.9 TD 66/90 02/96->09/00 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

1.9 TD 68/92 02/96->05/98 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

2.0 100/136 09/02->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base
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2.0 HDI 69/94 07/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

2.0 HDI 80/109 07/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 09/03->; ->10/06; short base

2.0 HDI 80/109 07/00->12/06 VEN BS-5841 for short. base

EXPERT Van (V_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

2.0 BlueHDi 120 4x4 90/122 04/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

2.0 BlueHDi 150 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

SOL BS-6356

2.0 BlueHDi 150 4x4 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/178 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446
- electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake; RPO #16003->;
prod. date 01.09.2020->

E-EXPERT 100/136 09/20-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356

VEN BS-6446 - electric parking brake; + electric
parking brake

EXPERT Van (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_)

1.6 HDi 90 16V 66/90 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346 + ABS

1.6 HDi 90 8V 66/90 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 16V 103/140 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 120 88/120 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 130 94/128 03/11-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 140 100/136 01/07-> VEN BS-5104 SOL BS-6346

2.0 HDi 165 120/163 09/09-> VEN BS-5104 04/10-> SOL BS-6346

J5 Bus (280P)

2.0 58/79 01/83->09/90 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"

2.0 55/75 09/81->09/90 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"

2.5 D 54/73 09/81->09/90 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"

J5 Bus (290P)

1.9 D 51/70 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94

2.5 D 54/73 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"
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2.5 D 4x4 54/73 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 TD 70/95 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

J5 Platform/Chassis (280L)

1.8 51/69 09/81->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 58/79 01/83->11/88 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"

2.0 55/75 01/86->11/88 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"

2.5 D 54/73 09/81->09/90 DRUM BS-5097 Brake Size: 14"

2.5 DT 70/95 09/81->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

J5 Platform/Chassis (290L)

1.9 D 51/70 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94

2.5 D 54/73 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 D 4x4 54/73 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 TD 70/95 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 10/90->02/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

J5 Van (280L)

1.8 51/69 01/83->11/88 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 58/79 09/81->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.0 55/75 09/87->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 54/73 09/81->08/90 DRUM BS-5097

J5 Van (290L)

1.8 51/69 09/90->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

1.9 D 51/70 10/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94

2.5 D 54/73 09/90->01/94 DRUM BS-5097

2.5 D 4x4 54/73 10/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

2.5 TD 4x4 70/95 10/90->03/94 DRUM BS-5097 ->01/94; Brake Size: 14"

PARTNER Box Body/MPV

1.6 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 88/120 04/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650
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1.6 72/98 11/10->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/100 04/15->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 04/15->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 55/75 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 66/90 12/11->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 55/75 07/11->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 16V 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ESP

1.6 HDi 16V 4x4 66/90 04/12->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 04/10->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

Électrique 49/67 06/13->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650
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PARTNER Box Body/MPV (5_, G_)

1.1 44/60 06/96->09/05

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 55/75 06/96->12/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 CNG 55/75 04/03->10/06

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 80/109 09/00->10/02

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 75 55/75 08/05->07/08

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 90 66/90 08/05->12/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 D 43/58 06/96->12/02

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098 ->08/00

1.9 D 51/69 06/96->12/02

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249 ->12/98

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098 ->12/98

1.9 D 51/69 06/96->12/15

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 4x4 51/69 04/04->07/11

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098
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2.0 HDi 66/90 04/00->07/08

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

Electric 25/34 06/96->12/02

VEN BS-5113 ->10/01; ->RPO #09127

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028 11/01->; RPO #09128->

VEN BS-5028B 11/01->; RPO #09128->

DRUM BS-5098

PARTNER Box Body/MPV (K9)

1.2 PureTech 110 81/110 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.2 PureTech 130 96/131 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDI 130 96/131 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 75 55/75 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDI 100 73/99 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.6 BlueHDI 75 55/75 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

PARTNER MPV (5_, G_)

1.1 44/60 06/96->10/02

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 55/75 06/96->12/15

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098

1.4 54/73 11/02->10/06

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 16V 80/109 07/01->03/08

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098
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1.6 HDi 75 55/75 08/05->07/08

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 HDi 90 66/90 08/05->12/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.8 66/90 05/97->12/02

SOL BS-5249 ->08/00

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098 ->08/00

1.9 D 51/69 01/99->07/08

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 05/96->12/98

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 50/68 06/96->12/02

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249 ->12/98

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098 ->12/98

1.9 D 4x4 51/69 04/04->08/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

2.0 HDI 66/90 02/00->07/08

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

2.0 HDi 4x4 66/90 04/04->08/05

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

PARTNER ORIGIN Box Body/MPV (G_)

1.4 55/75 08/08->12/15

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 81/110 09/11->12/15

VEN BS-5024 + incr. axle load

VEN BS-5024B + incr. axle load

DRUM BS-5098

1.9 D 51/69 08/08->12/15

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

PARTNER ORIGIN MPV (G_)

1.4 55/75 07/08->12/13

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098
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1.6 16V 81/110 09/11->12/13

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

DRUM BS-5098

PARTNER Platform/Chassis (5_, G_)

1.9 D 51/69 01/99->07/08

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5028B

DRUM BS-5098

2.0 HDi 66/90 11/02->07/08

VEN BS-5028B

VEN BS-5028

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

SOL BS-5249

VEN BS-5113

SOL BS-5250

DRUM BS-5098

PARTNER TEPEE

1.2 THP 81/110 02/16->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 100 73/100 12/14->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 BlueHDi 120 88/120 12/14->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 84/114 03/13->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 66/90 03/13->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 82/112 08/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 55/75 06/08->12/18

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650
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1.6 HDi 16V 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098 - ESP

1.6 HDi 75 (16V) 55/75 06/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 HDi 90 68/92 04/10->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 66/90 04/08->

VEN BS-5024B + ESP

VEN BS-5024 + ESP

VEN BS-5028 - ESP

VEN BS-5028B - ESP

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

DRUM BS-5098

1.6 VTi 80/109 04/08->

VEN BS-5024

VEN BS-5024B

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 72/98 08/10->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 81/110 09/08->

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-6650

1.6 VTi 88/120 09/09->04/16

VEN BS-5024B

VEN BS-5024

SOL BS-5237BZ

SOL BS-5237

SOL BS-6650

RCZ

1.6 16V 115/156 03/10->12/15 SOL BS-5039

1.6 16V 147/200 06/10->12/15 SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 150 110/150 03/11->12/15 SOL BS-5039

1.6 THP 270 199/270 06/13->12/15 SOL BS-5039

2.0 HDi 120/163 03/10->12/15 SOL BS-5039

RIFTER

1.2 PureTech 110 81/110 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.2 PureTech 130 96/131 07/19-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 130 96/130 09/18-> VEN BS-6688

1.5 BlueHDi 75 (ECYHW) 55/75 09/18-> VEN BS-6688
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TRAVELLER Bus (V_)

1.5 BlueHDi 100 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446

1.5 BlueHDi 120 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 115 85/115 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

1.6 BlueHDi 95 70/95 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446

2.0 BlueHDi 120 90/122 09/19-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446

2.0 BlueHDi 145 106/144 09/20-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446

2.0 BlueHDi 150 / HDi 150 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6446

2.0 BlueHDi 150 / HDi 150 4x4 110/150 04/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 BlueHDi 180 130/178 04/16-> VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

E-TRAVELLER 100/136 09/20->10/23 VEN BS-6292

VEN BS-6446

SOL BS-6356 - electric parking brake

PLYMOUTH

NEON Coupe

2.0 98/133 10/94->09/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 107/145 10/94->09/99 VEN BS-5681

NEON II Saloon

2.0 16V 98/133 08/99-> VEN BS-5681 ->10/99 SOL BS-5240

2.0 16V 112/152 09/99->09/05 VEN BS-5681 SOL BS-5240

NEON Saloon

2.0 16V 112/152 04/96->08/99 VEN BS-5681

2.0 16V 98/133 05/94->08/99 VEN BS-5681 10/95->

2.0 16V 107/145 06/94->08/99 VEN BS-5681 10/95->

PROWLER Convertible

3.5 189/257 09/98->12/01 VEN BS-5503

VOYAGER / GRAND VOYAGER

2.0 i 98/133 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 - ABS; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 i 111/151 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 - ABS; Brake Size: 15"

3.0 112/152 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 - ABS; Brake Size: 15"

3.3 i 116/158 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 - ABS; Brake Size: 15"

3.8 i 122/166 01/95->03/01 VEN BS-5503 DRUM BS-5484 - ABS; Brake Size: 15"
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3.8 i AWD 122/166 01/95->03/01 DRUM BS-5484 - ABS; Brake Size: 15"

PORSCHE

718 BOXSTER (982)

2.0 T (982320, 982321, 982350,
982351) 220/300 04/16->

VEN BS-6506

VEN BS-6505

911 (991)

3.8 Carrera 4S 294/400 11/12->12/19

VEN BS-6505 for PR #009; for PR #478; equipm.
var. MI:I009/I478; - ceramic brakes

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI:I009/I478; -
ceramic brakes

3.8 Carrera 4S / 4 GTS 316/430 11/12->12/19

VEN BS-6505 equipm. var. MI:I009

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI: I009

3.8 Carrera S 294/400 05/11->12/19

VEN BS-6505 equipm. var. MI:I009

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI: I009

3.8 Carrera S / GTS 316/430 07/12->12/19

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI: I450; + ceramic
brakes

VEN BS-6505 equipm. var. MI:I009; - ceramic
brakes

911 Convertible (991)

3.8 Carrera 4S 294/400 11/12->12/19

VEN BS-6506

VEN BS-6505

3.8 Carrera 4S / 4 GTS 316/430 11/12->12/19

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI: I009

VEN BS-6505 equipm. var. MI:I009

3.8 Carrera S 294/400 03/12->12/19

VEN BS-6505 engine #MA103

VEN BS-6506 engine #MA103

3.8 Carrera S / GTS 316/430 07/12->12/19

VEN BS-6505 equipm. var. MI:I009; - ceramic
brakes

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI: I450; + ceramic
brakes

911 Targa (991)

3.8 Carrera 4S 294/400 05/14->12/19

VEN BS-6505

VEN BS-6506

3.8 Carrera 4S / 4 GTS 316/430 05/14->12/19

VEN BS-6505 equipm. var. MI:I478

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. MI:I478

BOXSTER Spyder (981)

3.8 276/375 01/15->05/16

VEN BS-6506 equipm. var. Not MI: I450; -
ceramic brakes

VEN BS-6505 - ceramic brakes

CAYENNE (92A)

3.0 Diesel 176/239 06/10->

VEN BS-6164 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6163 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

948



kW/HP Type Type

3.0 Diesel 155/211 06/10->

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5793B rim size 18 in; black

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B rim size 18 in; black

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP; for PR #2EL

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

3.0 Diesel 180/245 06/11->

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6164 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6163 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; equipm.
var. I12EE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; equipm.
var. I12EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

3.0 Diesel 184/250 08/14->

VEN BS-5784B 10/14->

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B 10/14->

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5392B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KT; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EE;
for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5392
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KT; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EE;
for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6219B
10/14->; red; for PR #1KP; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU;
for PR #2EE

3.0 Diesel 193/262 10/14->

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5784B

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

3.0 S E-Hybrid 306/416 05/11->05/17

VEN BS-6163 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6164 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

3.6 220/300 06/10->

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

949



kW/HP Type Type

3.6 GTS 324/440 02/15->

VEN BS-6163 equipm. var. I1LU; equipm. var.
I1ZA; equipm. var. I1ZB

VEN BS-6164 equipm. var. I1LU; equipm. var.
I1ZA; equipm. var. I1ZB

VEN BS-5793 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5793B

VEN BS-5784 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5784B

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392
equipm. var. I1KF; equipm. var.
I1KS; equipm. var. I1KZ; equipm.
var. I2EE; equipm. var. I2EJ

VEN BS-5392B
equipm. var. I1KF; equipm. var.
I1KS; equipm. var. I1KZ; equipm.
var. I2EE; equipm. var. I2EJ

3.6 S 309/420 10/14->

VEN BS-6163 equipm. var. I1LU; equipm. var.
I1ZA; equipm. var. I1ZB

VEN BS-6164 equipm. var. I1LU; equipm. var.
I1ZA; equipm. var. I1ZB

VEN BS-5784B

VEN BS-5784 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5793 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5793B

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392 equipm. var. I1KF/I1KS; equipm.
var. I1KZ/I2EE; equipm. var. I2EJ

VEN BS-5392B equipm. var. I1KF/I1KS; equipm.
var. I1KZ/I2EE; equipm. var. I2EJ

4.2 S Diesel 281/382 10/12->

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5392B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5392
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

4.2 S Diesel 283/385 10/14->

VEN BS-5793B

VEN BS-5793 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5784 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5784B

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZT

VEN BS-5392B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5392
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

4.8 GTS 309/420 06/12->

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; for PR
#1LP; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5793B rim size 18 in; black

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B rim size 18 in; black

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

VEN BS-5392B
for PR #1KF; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE; for PR #2EJ

4.8 S 294/400 06/10->

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE
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4.8 Turbo 368/500 06/10->

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219B

4.8 Turbo 397/540 06/10->

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #IKP

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-5392

4.8 Turbo 382/520 10/14->

VEN BS-5793B

VEN BS-5793 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5784 equipm. var. I1LN

VEN BS-5784B

VEN BS-6164 equipm. var. I1LU; equipm. var.
I1ZA; equipm. var. I1ZB

VEN BS-6163 equipm. var. I1LU; equipm. var.
I1ZA; equipm. var. I1ZB

VEN BS-5392B equipm. var. I1KF/I1KS; equipm.
var. I1KZ/I2EE; equipm. var. I2EJ

VEN BS-5392 equipm. var. I1KF/I1KS; equipm.
var. I1KZ/I2EE; equipm. var. I2EJ

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

4.8 Turbo S 419/570 01/15->

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6164 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6163 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5392B Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5392 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

4.8 Turbo S 405/550 10/12->

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5793B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5784B black; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6219B
red; for PR #1KP; for PR #1KY; for
PR #1KZ; for PR #1KU; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-6219 for PR #1KP

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#2EE

CAYENNE (9PA)

3.0 TDI 176/240 02/09->09/10

VEN BS-5284

VEN BS-5285

VEN BS-5784B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-6219B ->04/10; rim size 18 in
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3.2 177/241 08/03->09/07

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5784B 10/03->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5793B 10/03->; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-6219B 01/05->; ->12/06

3.2 184/250 10/03->09/07

VEN BS-5793B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5784B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-6219B 01/05->; ->12/06

3.6 213/290 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LK

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LK

VEN BS-5793B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5784B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6579 equipm. var. MI:1LP; for BD Ø 368
mm

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KY; for PR
#E0W; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KW; for PR #1KY; for PR
#E0W; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-6219B rim size 18 in; ->04/10

GTS 4.8 298/405 10/07->09/10

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-5784B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LP; for BD Ø 368 mm

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-6219B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

S 4.5 250/340 09/02->09/07

VEN BS-5793

VEN BS-5793B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-5784B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-6219B 01/05->; ->12/06

S 4.8 283/385 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5784B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5793B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LP; for BD Ø 368 mm

VEN BS-6219B rim size 18 in; ->04/10

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KZ

Turbo 4.5 331/450 09/02->09/07

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5793B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5784B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

VEN BS-6219B 01/05->; ->12/06

Turbo S 4.5 368/500 01/04->09/07

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6219

VEN BS-6219B rim size 18 in
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Turbo S 4.5 383/521 03/06->09/07

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LK

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LK

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; equipm.
var. E0W

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LM; equipm.
var. E0W

VEN BS-6579 equipm. var. MI:1LP

VEN BS-6219 for PR #E81; for PR #1KU

VEN BS-6219B rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KZ; for PR #E0W

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KZ; for PR #E0W

Turbo S 4.8 368/500 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5793B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LP; rim size 18 in; for BD
Ø 368 mm

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-6219B rim size 18 in; ->04/10

Turbo S 4.8 397/540 02/07->09/10

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6219

VEN BS-6219B ->04/10; rim size 18 in

Turbo S 4.8 404/550 08/08->09/10

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-6219B ->04/10

VEN BS-6219

MACAN (95B)

2.0 185/252 05/15->

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6507 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6508 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KB

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

2.0 180/245 05/18->

VEN BS-5781 Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LA; for
PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KB

2.9 GTS (95BBL1) 280/380 05/19->

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE; Brake
Size: 17"

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KB

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

2.9 Turbo AWD (95BCI1) 324/440 05/18-> VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE; Brake
Size: 17"

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KB

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

3.0 GTS 265/360 10/15->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6508 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6507 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

3.0 S 250/340 02/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6507 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6508 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

3.0 S 260/354 05/18->

VEN BS-5781 Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LA; for
PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY; for PR #1KB

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY
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3.0 S Diesel 190/258 02/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6507 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6508 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

3.0 S Diesel 155/211 02/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6507 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6508 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

3.0 S Diesel 184/250 02/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6508 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6507 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

3.0 S Diesel 180/245 02/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6507 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6508 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

3.6 Turbo 294/400 02/14->09/18

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6508 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6507 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LF; equipm.
var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

3.6 Turbo 324/440 09/16->

VEN BS-5781 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5781B for PR #1LA; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6507 equipm. var. MI:1LB/1LF

VEN BS-6508 equipm. var. MI 1LB/1LF; rim size
18 in; for BD Ø 350 mm

VEN BS-5876B - ceramic brakes; for PR #1KD; for
PR #1KE; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5876 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KY

PANAMERA (970)

4.8 Turbo 397/540 08/10->07/13

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

4.8 Turbo 368/500 09/09->07/13

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

4.8 Turbo S 404/550 05/11->07/13

VEN BS-5793 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5784 Brake Size: 18"

PROTON

IMPIAN

1.6 (CF1S) 76/102 09/01->06/07 VEN BS-5133

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

JUMBUCK Pickup

1.5 (C97PN) 64/86 05/02->12/08 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566
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PERSONA 300 (C9_M)

313i 55/75 03/96->01/00 DRUM BS-5566

315 GLi/GLSi 66/90 03/96->07/00 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

315 GLSi 64/87 09/96->07/00 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

316 70/95 03/96->07/04 VEN BS-5817 08/98->; ->07/00

316 GLXi 83/113 03/96->07/00 VEN BS-5817

318 16V GTI 99/135 03/96->07/00 VEN BS-5817

PERSONA 400 (C9_S)

413 55/75 01/94->06/03 DRUM BS-5566 03/96->

415 GLi/GLSi 66/90 01/94->07/00 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

416 GLXi 83/113 01/94->07/00 VEN BS-5817

418 85/115 05/96->07/00 VEN BS-5817

420 GLS D 48/65 05/96->04/99 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566 ->12/98

420 TD 60/82 09/96->07/00 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566 02/97->

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)

1.8 99/135 08/00->12/01 VEN BS-5133

413 GLSi 55/75 01/94->01/00 DRUM BS-5566 03/96->

415 GLi/GLSi 66/90 01/94->07/00 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

416 GLXi 83/113 01/94->07/00 VEN BS-5817

416 i 70/95 12/95->07/00 VEN BS-5133

418 GLXi 85/115 05/96->07/00 VEN BS-5817

420 D 60/82 09/96->07/00 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566 02/97->

420 GLS D 48/65 05/96->04/99 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566 ->12/98

SATRIA (C9_M)

1.5 (C97M) 64/86 07/00->05/06 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

WIRA

1.3 (C96) 55/74 08/00-> DRUM BS-5566

1.5 64/86 08/00-> VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

WIRA Hatchback (C9_L)

1.3 55/74 08/00->06/07 DRUM BS-5566

1.5 64/86 08/00->06/07 VEN BS-5139 DRUM BS-5566

PUCH

G-MODELL (W460)

230 G (460.230, 460.231) 75/102 03/79->08/85 DRUM BS-5520 ->06/82

230 GE (460.238, 460.239) 92/125 03/79->12/91 DRUM BS-5520

240 GD (460.330, 460.331) 53/72 03/79->09/87 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/86

250 GD (460.337, 460.338) 62/84 10/87->12/91 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/89

280 GE (460.232, 460.233) 110/150 01/86->12/91 DRUM BS-5520

300 GD (460.332, 460.333) 65/88 09/79->12/91 DRUM BS-5520
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G-MODELL (W461)

290 GD (461.338, 461.337) 70/95 10/91->12/97 DRUM BS-5520 09/92->

290 GD Turbodiesel (461.335,
461.336) 88/120 04/97->12/01 DRUM BS-5520 ->12/99

G-MODELL (W463)

230 GE (463.224, 463.225) 93/126 07/89->08/93 DRUM BS-5520

300 GD (463.327, 463.328) 83/113 06/89->08/93 DRUM BS-5520

300 GE (463.227, 463.228) 125/170 06/89->08/93 DRUM BS-5520

350 GD Turbo (463.320, 463.321) 100/136 08/91->08/93 DRUM BS-5520 06/92->

G 300 Turbodiesel (463.330,
463.331) 130/177 01/96->11/00 DRUM BS-5520 ->12/99

G 320 (463.230, 463.231) 155/211 02/94->12/97 DRUM BS-5520 ->08/97

G 36 AMG (463.230, 463.231) 200/272 01/95->04/98 DRUM BS-5520 09/95->

G 500 (463.240, 463.241) 218/296 12/97->11/00 DRUM BS-5520 ->12/99

RAVON

R2

1.2 63/86 10/15-> VEN BS-5034

RENAULT

11 (B/C37_)

1.1 (B/C371) 35/48 03/83->06/86 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.2 (B37S, C375) 40/55 10/84->12/88 SOL BS-5105 07/86-> DRUM BS-5288 07/86->

1.4 (B/C372, B/C37C) 44/60 03/83->12/88 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (B/C373) 50/68 03/83->12/85 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (B/C373) 53/72 05/83->12/85 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (B/C373, B/C37R) 49/67 03/83->12/88 SOL BS-5105 07/86-> DRUM BS-5288 07/86->

1.4 Turbo (B/C375) 77/105 04/84->12/86 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 ->06/86

1.4 Turbo (B/C375) 85/115 10/86->12/88 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

1.6 D (B/C374) 40/55 08/83->12/88 SOL BS-5105 02/84-> DRUM BS-5288 02/84->

1.7 (B/C376) 59/80 10/83->12/87 SOL BS-5105 ->06/86 DRUM BS-5288 ->06/86

1.7 (B/C37D) 64/87 06/87->12/88 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (B/C37E) 69/94 06/87->12/88 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (B/C37F) 55/75 10/84->12/88 SOL BS-5105 07/86-> DRUM BS-5288 07/86->

1.7 (B/C37L) 54/73 10/86->12/88 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (B37N, C73N) 65/88 10/86->12/88

VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

19 I (B/C53_)

1.2 40/54 01/88->12/92 SOL BS-5105 07/88->; ->04/92 DRUM BS-5288 07/88->; ->04/92

1.4 59/80 01/88->12/92 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (B/C53P) 43/58 01/89->05/93 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 Cat (B/C532) 43/58 01/89->04/92 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5085

956



kW/HP Type Type

1.7 69/94 07/88->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.7 68/92 09/88->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.7 (B/C53B) 54/73 09/88->04/92

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 02/91->

DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (B/C53C) 66/90 09/88->04/92

VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

1.8 67/91 05/92->09/94 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.8 16V 101/137 06/89->04/92 VEN BS-5107

1.8 16V (B/C53D) 99/135 06/89->04/92 VEN BS-5107

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J) 47/64 09/88->04/92

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.9 DT 66/90 09/90->04/92 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.9 DT 68/92 09/90->04/92 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

19 I Cabriolet (D53_)

1.7 55/75 07/91->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5085

1.7 70/95 07/91->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5085

1.7 66/90 07/91->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5085

1.8 16V (D53D) 101/137 07/91->04/92 VEN BS-5107

19 I Chamade (L53_)

1.2 40/54 01/88->12/92 SOL BS-5105 07/88->; ->04/92 DRUM BS-5288 07/88->; ->04/92

1.4 58/79 06/89->08/90 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (L532, L53P) 43/58 07/88->04/92 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 69/94 09/90->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5085

1.7 (L533) 68/92 09/88->12/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5085

1.7 (L53B) 54/73 10/89->04/92 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (L53C) 66/90 07/88->04/92

VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (L53F) 79/107 08/88->12/92 VEN BS-5106 ->04/92 DRUM BS-5085

1.8 16V 101/137 06/89->08/90 VEN BS-5107

1.8 16V (L53D) 99/135 10/89->04/92 VEN BS-5107

1.9 D (L534, L53J) 47/64 10/89->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.9 TD (L53K) 68/92 09/90->04/92 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

19 I Hatchback Van (S53_)

1.2 40/54 01/88->12/92 SOL BS-5105 07/88->; ->04/92 DRUM BS-5288 07/88->; ->04/92

1.4 59/80 01/88->12/92 SOL BS-5105 07/88->; ->04/92 DRUM BS-5288 07/88->; ->04/92

1.9 D 48/65 01/88->12/92 SOL BS-5105 07/88->; ->04/92 DRUM BS-5288 07/88->; ->04/92

19 II (B/C53_)

1.2 40/54 04/92->12/95 SOL BS-5105 ->09/94 DRUM BS-5288 ->09/94

1.2 44/60 05/92->09/94 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS
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1.4 59/80 01/92->12/95

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 10/94->

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.4 (B/C532) 43/58 04/92->12/95 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5085

1.4 (B/C535) 55/75 01/92->12/95 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085

1.7 (B/C53B) 54/73 04/92->12/95

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

VEN BS-5107 01/95->; + ABS; 3AT

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085

1.7 (B/C53C) 66/90 04/92->12/95

VEN BS-5107 02/94->

VEN BS-5106 ->01/94

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

DRUM BS-5085

1.8 (5/353A) 66/90 04/92->12/95 VEN BS-5106 + ABS DRUM BS-5288

1.8 (5/353F, B/C538) 79/107 05/94->12/95

SOL BS-5105 10/94->

VEN BS-5107 ->09/94; + ABS

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

DRUM BS-5288

1.8 (B/C538) 81/110 04/92->05/94

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

DRUM BS-5288

1.8 (B/C53Y) 65/88 04/92->12/95 VEN BS-5106 + ABS DRUM BS-5288

1.8 16V (B/C53D) 99/135 04/92->12/95

SOL BS-5105 ->09/94

VEN BS-5107 10/94->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5288 ->09/94

1.9 D (B/C53J) 47/64 04/92->12/95

SOL BS-5105 10/94->

VEN BS-5106 ->09/94; + ABS

DRUM BS-5288 10/94->

DRUM BS-5085

1.9 dT (B/C53T) 66/90 04/92->12/95

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5288 ->09/94

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_)

1.7 (D53C) 66/90 04/92->09/93 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

1.8 (853A) 66/90 09/93->06/96

VEN BS-5106

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5288 ->10/95

1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C) 79/107 07/94->06/96

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

1.8 (D53Y) 65/88 04/92->06/96

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

SOL BS-5105

1.8 16V (D53D) 99/135 04/92->06/96 VEN BS-5107

1.8 16V (D53D) 101/137 05/92->04/94 VEN BS-5107

19 II Chamade (L53_)

1.4 (532) 43/58 04/92->12/95 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5085
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1.4 (L535) 55/75 11/93->12/95 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

DRUM BS-5085

1.7 (L533) 68/92 01/93->08/95 VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5085

DRUM BS-5090

1.7 (L53B) 54/73 04/92->12/95

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085

DRUM BS-5090

1.7 (L53C) 66/90 04/92->12/95

VEN BS-5107 02/94->

VEN BS-5106 ->01/94

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-5085

1.8 79/107 05/92->11/95

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.8 67/91 05/92->09/94 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.8 (453A/F) 66/90 04/92->12/95

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5288

1.8 (L538) 81/110 04/92->05/94

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

DRUM BS-5288

1.8 (L53V, L538) 79/107 05/94->12/95 VEN BS-5107 ->09/94; + ABS DRUM BS-5090

1.8 (L53Y) 65/88 04/92->12/95

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085

1.8 16V (L53D) 99/135 04/92->12/95 VEN BS-5107 10/94->; + ABS

1.9 D 68/92 05/92->11/95 VEN BS-5106

1.9 D (L53J) 47/64 04/92->12/97

VEN BS-5106 ->09/94; + ABS

SOL BS-5105 10/94->

DRUM BS-5288 10/94->

DRUM BS-5085

1.9 dT (L53T) 66/90 04/92->12/95 VEN BS-5106 10/94->; + ABS

19 II Hatchback Van (S53_)

1.2 40/54 03/92->12/95 SOL BS-5105 ->09/94 DRUM BS-5288 ->09/94

1.9 D 48/65 03/92->12/95

SOL BS-5105 10/94->

VEN BS-5106 ->09/94; + ABS

DRUM BS-5288 + ABS

1.9 dT 68/92 03/92->12/95

VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5090

20 (127_)

2.0 (1272) 80/109 10/77->10/80 VEN BS-6130 ->06/80

2.0 (1277) 76/103 10/80->12/83 VEN BS-6130 ->12/81

2.2 (1279) 85/116 10/80->12/83 VEN BS-6130

21 (B48_)

1.7 (B48E) 66/90 09/89->06/94 VEN BS-5106 ->05/93

1.7 (B48F) 54/73 09/89->10/92

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106

1.9 D (B48H, B48I) 47/64 09/89->01/94 VEN BS-5106 ->05/93
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21 Estate (K48_)

1.7 (K/S481) 55/75 06/86->03/93 VEN BS-5106

1.7 (K/S482) 65/88 10/86->12/88 VEN BS-5106

1.7 (K48E) 69/94 06/86->12/89 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5478

1.7 (K48E) 66/90 10/89->12/93 VEN BS-5106

1.7 (K48M) 54/73 06/86->12/89 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5478

1.7 (K48N) 64/87 06/87->04/89 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5478

1.7 Cat (K48F) 54/73 05/88->06/93 VEN BS-5106

1.9 D 47/64 03/86->08/94 VEN BS-5106 07/89->

21 Saloon (L48_)

1.7 (L481) 55/75 03/86->12/87 SOL BS-5105

1.7 (L482) 65/88 03/86->03/93 VEN BS-5106

1.7 (L48E) 69/94 03/86->02/94 VEN BS-5106 ->06/93

1.7 (L48E) 66/90 09/89->02/94 VEN BS-5106 ->06/93

1.7 (L48M, L48F) 54/73 07/86->02/94

VEN BS-5106 ->06/89

SOL BS-5105 07/89->; ->06/93

1.7 (L48N) 64/87 06/87->04/89 VEN BS-5106

1.9 D (L48H, L48I) 47/64 08/89->10/93 VEN BS-5106

30 (127_)

2.6 (1273) 96/131 02/75->07/76 VEN BS-6130

2.6 (1273) 92/125 08/76->08/78 VEN BS-6130

2.6 TS (1275) 94/128 07/78->01/84 VEN BS-6130

2.6 TX (1278) 105/143 10/78->12/83 VEN BS-6130

4 Box Body/MPV (R21_, R23_)

1.1 (239B) 26/35 07/82->05/89 VEN BS-5147 DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.

5 (122_)

1.0 (1222, 1392) 32/44 01/72->12/85 DRUM BS-5288 04/85->

1.1 (1227, 1397) 33/45 09/80->12/85 DRUM BS-5288 04/85->

1.4 (1229, 1399) 46/63 01/82->12/85 SOL BS-5105 04/85-> DRUM BS-5288 04/85->

9 (L42_)

1.1 (L421) 35/48 09/81->05/87 SOL BS-5105 06/83->; ->06/86 DRUM BS-5288 03/82->; ->06/86

1.2 (L42S) 40/54 09/85->12/88 SOL BS-5105 07/86-> DRUM BS-5288 07/86->

1.4 (L422, L42C) 44/60 12/81->12/88 SOL BS-5105 04/82-> DRUM BS-5288 04/82->

1.4 (L423) 53/72 09/81->12/85 SOL BS-5105 04/82-> DRUM BS-5288 04/82->

1.4 (L423, L42R) 49/67 09/85->12/88 SOL BS-5105 ->06/86 DRUM BS-5288 ->06/86

1.4 Automatik (L423) 50/68 09/81->12/85 SOL BS-5105 04/82-> DRUM BS-5288 04/82->

1.4 Turbo 85/116 12/86->12/89

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 ->04/89

DRUM BS-5288

1.4 Turbo (L425) 77/105 04/84->12/86 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 ->06/86
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1.6 D (L424) 40/55 10/82->12/88 SOL BS-5105 08/83-> DRUM BS-5288 08/83->

1.7 (L426) 59/80 09/84->12/89 SOL BS-5105 ->06/86 DRUM BS-5288 ->06/86

1.7 (L42E) 69/94 06/87->12/88 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (L42F) 54/73 10/86->12/88 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (L42L) 55/75 10/86->12/88 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288

1.7 (L42N) 65/88 10/86->12/88 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

ARKANA I (LCM_, LDN_)

1.3 TCe 150 (LCM3) 110/150 08/19->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6282

1.3 TCe 150 4x4 (LCM3) 110/150 08/19->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.6 (LCM1) 84/114 08/19->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6282

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 4x4 (LCM1) 84/114 08/19->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

CAPTUR I (J5_, H5_)

0.9 TCe 90 66/90 06/13-> VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.2 TCe 120 87/118 01/16->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.2 TCe 120 88/120 06/13->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.3 TCe 130 (J5NJ, J5NE) 96/131 03/18->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

1.3 TCe 150 (J5NK, J5JS) 110/150 03/18->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 110 81/110 01/15->

VEN BS-6189 type J5

VEN BS-5001 type H5

VEN BS-5001B type H5

VEN BS-5214 type J5

VEN BS-6521 type J5

DRUM BS-6651 type J5

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 90 (J5N4, J5M5, J5MW,
J5M6, J5AL, J5AJ) 66/90 06/13->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651
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CAPTUR II (HF_)

Blue dCi 115 (HFAD) 85/116 01/20->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-6805

Blue dCi 95 (HFAF) 70/95 01/20->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-6805

E-TECH 160 116/158 05/20-> VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-6174

TCe 100 (HFMT) 74/101 01/20->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-6805

TCe 130 (HFMF) 96/131 01/20->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-6805

TCe 155 (HFMN) 113/154 01/20->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-6805

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 43/58 01/96->09/98 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.2 (5/357Y, 5/357K) 40/54 01/96->09/98 SOL BS-5105 05/96->; ->02/98; + ABS DRUM BS-5288 05/96->; ->02/98

1.2 (B/C/S572) 44/60 05/90->03/96 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.2 (B/C/S577) 40/54 01/96->12/96 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288 ->06/96

DRUM BS-5085

1.2 (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F,
5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) 43/58 05/90->09/98 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.2 (B/C57R, B575, B57A) 40/54 01/91->06/96 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.4 59/80 01/91->09/98

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.4 57/78 05/90->02/98

VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (B57J, C57J, B57P) 55/75 01/91->09/98

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085

1.7 (B/C574) 68/92 01/91->12/93 VEN BS-5106 ->10/92; + ABS DRUM BS-5288 ->10/92

1.8 (B/C57C, B/C57U) 65/88 01/91->09/98 VEN BS-5106 ->02/98 DRUM BS-5288 ->02/98

1.8 (B/C57C, C579, B/C57U) 66/90 08/94->04/96 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288

1.8 16V (C57D) 99/135 01/91->03/96 VEN BS-5107 + ABS

1.8 Rsi (B/C579) 80/109 01/93->08/95 VEN BS-5106

1.8 Rsi (B/C57H) 79/107 08/95->09/98 VEN BS-5106

1.9 D 48/65 05/96->02/98 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

1.9 D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L) 47/64 01/91->09/98

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5288 - ABS

Electric 21/30 05/96->02/98 SOL BS-5105

Williams (B/C57M) 108/147 01/94->09/98 VEN BS-5107
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CLIO I Hatchback Van (S57_)

1.9 D 48/65 01/91->09/98

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 01/94->; ->02/98

DRUM BS-5288 ->02/98

DRUM BS-5085

1.9 RND 40/54 04/96->02/98

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5085

CLIO II (BB_, CB_)

1.0 40/54 02/00->05/01 VEN BS-5106

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K,
BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A,... 43/58 09/98->02/10

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

VEN BS-5106 + ABS; ->06/01

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; 07/01->

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 12/02->

1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11, BB27,
BB2T, BB2U, BB2V, CB05,... 55/75 06/01->08/16

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 ->06/01

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.2 LPG 43/58 09/98->06/09

VEN BS-5106 ->06/01; + ABS

VEN BS-5107 07/01->; + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 12/02->

1.2 LPG (BB0A, CB0A) 44/60 03/99->05/01

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; ch.#MOD0107->

VEN BS-5106 + ABS; ->ch.#MOD0106

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

1.4 (B/CB0C, B/CB0S) 55/75 09/98->05/05

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; engine #E7J 634; engine
#E7J 635

VEN BS-5106 + ABS; engine #E7J 780; engine
#K7J 700

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 02/02->

1.4 16V (B/CB0L) 70/95 10/99->09/04

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090

1.4 16V (B/CB0P, BB13) 72/98 02/00->07/08

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107 07/01->

VEN BS-5106 ->06/01

DRUM BS-5090 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 02/02->

1.5 dCi 42/57 06/01->12/06 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi 74/100 10/03->04/05 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (B/C2J) 50/68 08/04->12/12 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (B/CB03) 59/80 06/01->10/03 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.5 dCi (B/CB07) 48/65 06/01->07/09

VEN BS-5106 05/05->; ->02/08; + ABS

VEN BS-5107 ->04/05

SOL BS-5105 05/05->; ->02/08; - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + AC

DRUM BS-5085 - AC; ->02/08

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 02/02->
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1.5 dCi (B/CB08) 60/82 06/01->04/05 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.5 dCi (B/CB3M) 47/64 06/05->12/10

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 - ABS; + AC

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (BB3N, CB3N) 62/84 02/07->06/09 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.6 (B/CB0D, BB00) 66/90 09/98->05/05

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 02/02->

1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T, BB14,
BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL, BB3G... 79/107 09/98->04/05 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.9 D (B/CB0E, BB0J) 47/64 09/98->05/05

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 02/02->

1.9 D (B/CB0J) 48/65 02/00->05/01

VEN BS-5106 + ABS; + stone chip protection

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; - stone chip protection

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) 59/80 12/99->05/05 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 12/02->

2.0 16V Sport 132/179 01/04->04/05

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) 124/169 02/00->06/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

CLIO II Hatchback Van (SB0/1/2_)

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10) 44/60 03/99->10/03

VEN BS-5107 type SB0F; engine #D7F 746

VEN BS-5106 + ABS; type SB0A; engine #D7F 722

SOL BS-5105 - ABS; type SB0A; engine #D7F 722

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D) 43/58 09/98->

VEN BS-5106 + ABS

VEN BS-5107 06/01->

SOL BS-5105 ->10/01; - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS; engine #D7F 726; engine
#D7F 720

DRUM BS-5085 ->10/03; - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.5 dCi 59/80 06/01->10/04 VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.5 dCi 60/82 11/03-> VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi (SB07) 48/65 06/01->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS
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1.9 D (SB0E) 47/64 09/98->

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.9 D (SB0J) 48/65 02/00->05/01

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

1.9 D (SB0R) 40/54 03/99->01/00

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

1.9 DTi (SB0U) 59/80 02/00->05/01

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1)

1.2 16V 58/78 06/05->12/14

VEN BS-6189 type CR0E

VEN BS-5231 type BR01; type BR03; type BR0E;
type CR0E

VEN BS-5231B type BR01; type BR03; type BR0E;
type CR0E

VEN BS-5214 type CR0E

VEN BS-6521 type CR0E

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V 43/58 06/06->08/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V 76/103 09/10->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11, CR02,
CR0J, CR11) 55/75 06/05->12/14

VEN BS-6189 type CR02; type CR0J; type CR11

VEN BS-5214 type CR02; type CR0J; type CR11

VEN BS-5231B type BR02; type BR0J; type BR11;
type CR02; type CR0J; type CR11

VEN BS-5231 type BR02; type BR0J; type BR11;
type CR02; type CR0J; type CR11

VEN BS-6521 type CR02; type CR0J; type CR11

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P) 74/101 05/07->12/14

VEN BS-6189 type CR0P

VEN BS-5214 type CR0P

VEN BS-5231 type BR0P; type CR0P

VEN BS-5231B type BR0P; type CR0P

VEN BS-6521 type CR0P

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L, CR0R) 48/65 06/05->12/14

VEN BS-6189 type CR0R

VEN BS-5214 type CR0R

VEN BS-5231B type BR0R; type BR1D; type BR1L;
type CR0R

VEN BS-5231 type BR0R; type BR1D; type BR1L;
type CR0R

VEN BS-6521 type CR0R

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP
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1.2 16V Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U) 55/75 07/08->12/14

VEN BS-6189 type CR1U

VEN BS-5231 type BR1U; type CR1U

VEN BS-5231B type BR1U; type CR1U

VEN BS-5214 type CR1U

VEN BS-6521 type CR1U

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 Ethanol (CR1U, BR1U) 55/75 07/08->12/12

VEN BS-6189 type CR1U

VEN BS-5231B type BR1U; type CR1U

VEN BS-5231 type BR1U; type CR1U

VEN BS-5214 type CR1U

VEN BS-6521 type CR1U

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.4 16V 72/98 06/05->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 48/65 05/05->07/10

VEN BS-5231 ->10/06

VEN BS-5231B ->10/06

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS; ->10/06

SOL BS-5232 + ABS; ->10/06

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 47/64 06/05->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 55/75 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 65/88 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H, CR1S, BR1S) 78/106 06/05->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17) 63/86 06/05->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (BR1C, CR1C) 76/103 06/05->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232 + ESP

SOL BS-5232BZ + ESP

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G) 50/68 06/05->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP
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1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y, BR15,
BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y, CR0B,... 82/112 06/05->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.6 16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09, CR0T) 65/88 06/05->10/07

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10) 94/128 06/09->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C, CR0K) 102/139 09/06->12/14

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

CLIO III Grandtour (KR0/1_)

1.2 16V 76/103 03/10->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J) 55/75 02/08->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (KR0E) 58/78 11/07->12/14

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (KR0P) 74/101 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V Hi-Flex (KR0S) 55/75 07/08->12/14

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V Hi-Flex (KR1U) 58/79 11/07->12/12

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 for BD Ø 240,0 mm

1.4 16V 72/98 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 55/75 08/10->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP
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1.5 dCi 65/88 08/10->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 48/65 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (KR0F) 63/86 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (KR0G) 50/68 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (KR0H, KR1S) 78/106 02/08->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (KR1C, KR1N) 76/103 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.6 16V (KR0B) 82/112 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.6 16V (KR10) 94/128 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

CLIO III Hatchback Van (SB_, SR_)

1.5 dCi 63/86 06/05->07/10

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 78/106 10/05->10/07

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

CLIO IV (BH_)

0.9 TCe 75 (BHNP) 56/76 05/18->08/21

VEN BS-5890 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5890B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651

0.9 TCe 90 (BHNF, BHMA, BHMH,
BHJK, BHJR) 66/90 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5890 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5890B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 10/13->; Brake Size: 17"
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1.2 16V 54/73 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-5890B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5890 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 01/13->; Brake Size: 17"

1.2 TCe 120 (BHAU) 87/118 01/16->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.2 TCe 120 (BHM0) 88/120 03/13->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.5 dCi 110 81/110 06/16->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.5 dCi 75 55/75 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-6115 07/15->

VEN BS-5890 ->06/15

VEN BS-5890B ->06/15

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.5 dCi 90 66/90 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-5890B ->06/15

VEN BS-5890 ->06/15

VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 10/13->

1.6 RS (BHJ4, BHJ6, BHMM) 147/200 03/13->08/21

VEN BS-5975

VEN BS-6115 ->08/19

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 RS Trophy (BHJ4, BHJ6) 162/220 03/15->08/21

VEN BS-6115 ->08/19

VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

CLIO IV Grandtour (KH_)

0.9 TCe 75 (KHNP) 56/76 08/18->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651

0.9 TCe 90 66/90 01/13->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 10/13->

1.2 16V 54/73 01/13->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651

1.2 TCe 120 (KHAU) 87/118 01/16->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.2 TCe 120 (KHM0) 88/120 03/13->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.5 dCi 110 81/110 06/16->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.5 dCi 75 55/75 01/13->08/21 VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 17"

1.5 dCi 90 (KHN3, KHN4) 66/90 11/12->08/21

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

SOL BS-5878BZ

DRUM BS-6651
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CLIO SYMBOL I (LB_)

1.2 16V 55/75 04/02->

VEN BS-5107 type Symbol

VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-5105 type Clio Thalia

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS; type Clio Symbol

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.4 55/75 08/00->

SOL BS-5105 type Thalia

VEN BS-5107 07/01->

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS; type Symbol

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.4 (LB17) 72/98 05/00->02/09 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.4 16V 72/98 08/00->

VEN BS-5106 ->10/03

VEN BS-5107 ->10/03; + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->

1.5 dCi 50/68 02/03->

VEN BS-5106

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612

1.5 dCi 48/65 04/02->

VEN BS-5106 ->10/03; + ABS

VEN BS-5107 ->10/03

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->

1.5 dCi 60/82 06/01->02/09

VEN BS-5106 ->10/03; + ABS

VEN BS-5107 ->10/03

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->

1.5 dCi 47/64 06/05->

VEN BS-5106 - ABS; ->02/09

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; ->02/09

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612

1.6 16V 79/107 07/00->02/09 VEN BS-5107 ->10/03; + ABS

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->

1.9 D 48/65 02/98->05/01

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

CLIO V (B7_)

1.0 LPG (B7MT) 74/101 06/19->

VEN BS-6189 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5214 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6521 Brake Size: 15"

1.0 TCe 100 (B7MT) 74/101 06/19->

VEN BS-6189 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5214 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6521 Brake Size: 15"

1.3 TCe 130 (B7MF) 96/131 06/19->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521
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1.5 Blue dCi 115 (B7AD) 85/116 06/19->

VEN BS-6115 ->11/20

VEN BS-6189 12/20->

VEN BS-5214 12/20->

VEN BS-6521 12/20->

1.5 Blue dCi 85 (B7AG) 63/86 06/19->

VEN BS-6189 12/20->

VEN BS-6115 ->11/20

VEN BS-5214 12/20->

VEN BS-6521 12/20->

DOKKER

1.5 dCi 66/90 12/13->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265 not for incr. payload

DUSTER (HM_)

1.5 dCi 110 (HMAB) 80/109 07/19->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

DRUM BS-6282

1.5 dCi 110 4x4 (HMAB) 80/109 07/19->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

1.6 SCe 115 (HMM1) 84/114 07/19-> DRUM BS-6282

DUSTER (HS_)

1.5 dCi 4x4 66/90 06/11->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6075

1.5 dCi 4x4 (HSMD) 80/109 09/13->01/18

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.6 16V 84/114 06/15-> VEN BS-5594

DRUM BS-6075

DRUM BS-6282 not for ABS; for ABS

1.6 16V (HSAT) 75/102 06/11->05/15 VEN BS-5594

DRUM BS-6075

DRUM BS-6282 ->05/15; not for ABS; ->05/15; for
ABS

1.6 16V 4x4 75/102 06/11->05/15 VEN BS-5594 DRUM BS-6075

1.6 16V 4x4 84/114 06/15->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

DRUM BS-6075

2.0 98/133 02/12-> VEN BS-5594

DRUM BS-6075

DRUM BS-6282 ->01/18

2.0 4x4 99/135 02/12->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

DRUM BS-6075

2.0 4x4 105/142 10/11->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

DRUM BS-6075

2.0 4x4 (HSAB, HSA3, HSAJ, HSMS) 101/137 01/11->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B
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ESPACE III (JE0_)

1.9 dTi (JE0M) 72/98 02/99->10/02 VEN BS-5931

2.0 102/139 09/01->10/02

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5631

2.0 (JE0A) 84/114 11/96->10/00 VEN BS-5931

2.0 16V (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) 103/140 10/98->10/02

VEN BS-5631B 08/01->

VEN BS-5631 08/01->

VEN BS-5931

2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P) 83/113 11/96->10/00 VEN BS-5931

2.2 D 84/114 11/97->01/00 VEN BS-5931

3.0 (JE0D) 123/167 11/96->10/98 VEN BS-5931

ESPACE V (JR_)

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 06/15->03/23 VEN BS-5975

1.6 dCi 160 118/160 06/15->03/23 VEN BS-5975

1.6 TCe 200 147/200 02/15->03/23 VEN BS-5975

1.8 TCe 225 165/225 10/16->03/23 VEN BS-5975

2.0 Blue dCi 160 (JRAM) 118/160 10/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975

2.0 Blue dCi 200 (JRAL) 147/200 10/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975

EXPRESS Box Body/MPV

1.9 D 47/64 07/95->03/98 SOL BS-5105

EXPRESS Pickup

1.2 40/54 07/95->10/99 SOL BS-5105

1.9 D 47/64 07/95->10/99 SOL BS-5105

FLUENCE (L3_)

1.5 dCi (L30A) 63/86 02/10->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (L30B) 78/106 02/10->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (L30D, L30L, L306, L33F,
L33L, L33M, L33V, L33W) 81/110 02/10->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

SOL BS-6557 for BD Ø 260 mm

1.5 dCi (L30S) 66/90 02/10->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658
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1.6 (L33T, L33J, L304, L305, L30H) 86/117 01/13->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6557

SOL BS-6658 for BD Ø 260 mm

1.6 16V 78/106 02/10->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (L301, L30F, L30P, L30R) 81/110 02/10->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (L301, L30P, L30R) 82/111 02/10->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

2.0 16V 101/137 05/11->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6557 for BD Ø 260 mm

SOL BS-6658 for BD Ø 260 mm

2.0 16V (L30C, L30G, L30T, L30V) 103/140 02/10->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

SOL BS-6557 for BD Ø 260 mm

Z.E. 70/95 02/12->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

GRAND SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

1.5 dCi 76/103 06/06->11/08 VEN BS-5404 SOL BS-6001

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) 74/101 04/04->11/08 VEN BS-5404 SOL BS-6001

1.6 83/113 04/04->08/06 VEN BS-5404 engine #K4M 761; engine #K4M
782 SOL BS-6001

1.9 dCi 85/116 05/05->01/09 VEN BS-5404 SOL BS-6001

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C) 88/120 04/04->05/06 VEN BS-5404 SOL BS-6001

1.9 dCi (JM14) 96/131 04/04->02/08 VEN BS-5404 SOL BS-6001

1.9 dCi (JM15) 81/110 05/05->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6001

SOL BS-6657 for BD Ø 274 mm

2.0 99/135 04/04->06/09 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-6001 type JM0S; type JM0U; type JM1U;
type JM2N; type JM2V

SOL BS-5213 type JM2T

SOL BS-5213BZ type JM2T

SOL BS-6647 type JM2T/JM1M; for BD Ø 270 mm

2.0 120/163 04/04->06/09 VEN BS-5404 SOL BS-6001
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2.0 dCi (JM1K) 110/150 09/05->11/08

SOL BS-5862 ->08/06

SOL BS-6657

GRAND SCÉNIC III (JZ0/1_)

1.2 TCe (JZ11, JZ28) 85/116 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

1.2 TCe (JZ16) 97/132 01/13->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

1.4 16V (JZ0F) 96/131 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

1.5 dCi (JZ02, JZ0R) 70/95 11/10->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

1.5 dCi (JZ09, JZ0D, JZ10, JZ14,
JZ1G, JZ29, JZ2C) 81/110 04/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-6653 for BD Ø 260 mm

1.5 dCi (JZ0A) 63/86 04/09->09/16

VEN BS-5590 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (JZ0B, JZ07) 78/106 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

1.6 16V (JZ0U) 81/109 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

1.6 16V Bifuel (JZ1Y) 79/107 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

1.6 dCi (JZ00, JZ12) 96/130 04/11->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

1.6 E85 (JZ03, JZ1Y) 81/110 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

1.9 dCi (JZ0J, JZ0N, JZ1K, JZ1S) 96/131 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

2.0 16V (JZ0G) 103/140 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-6653 for BD Ø 260 mm

2.0 dCi (JZ0L) 118/160 04/09->09/16 VEN BS-5975

2.0 dCi (JZ0Y, JZ26) 110/150 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5975

GRAND SCÉNIC IV (R9_)

1.2 TCe 115 85/115 09/16->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.2 TCe 130 96/130 09/16->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 115 (R9N9) 85/115 01/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878
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1.3 TCe 140 (R9NB) 103/140 01/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 160 120/163 01/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 160 (R9NC) 117/159 09/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 110 (R9A3) 81/110 09/16->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 110 Hybrid Assist (R9AE,
R9A3) 81/110 04/17->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 09/16->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 160 118/160 09/16->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 120 (R9A7, R9A8) 88/120 08/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 150 (R9A7, R9A8) 110/150 08/18->03/23 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

KADJAR (HA_, HL_)

1.2 TCe 130 (HLMR) 96/130 06/15->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

1.3 TCe 140 (HLNB, HLN1) 103/140 08/18->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

1.3 TCe 160 (HLNC) 117/160 08/18->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

1.5 BLUE dCi 115 (HLA6) 85/116 08/18->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.5 dCi 110 (HLA3) 81/110 06/15->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.6 dCi 130 (HLA4) 96/130 06/15->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

1.6 dCi 130 4x4 (HLA4) 96/130 06/15->

VEN BS-5917

VEN BS-5917B

SOL BS-6174

1.6 TCe 165 (HLMH) 120/163 11/16->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

1.7 Blue dCi 150 (HLA7) 110/150 08/18->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

1.7 Blue dCi 150 4WD (HLA7) 110/150 08/18->

VEN BS-5917B

VEN BS-5917

SOL BS-6174

KANGOO (KC0/1_)

1.2 (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01) 43/58 08/97->

VEN BS-5106 ->03/03

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5478 07/01->; ->06/03

DRUM BS-5110 ->06/03

1.2 16V (KC05, KC06, KC03, KC0T,
KC0W, KC1D) 55/75 06/01-> VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5110

1.4 (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M) 55/75 08/97->

VEN BS-5107 07/98->

VEN BS-5106
->06/98; engine #E7J 634; engine
#E7J 635; engine #E7J 780; engine
#K7J 700; engine #K7J 701

DRUM BS-5110 ->12/01

1.5 dCi 45/61 04/05->06/10

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5478
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1.5 dCi 50/68 06/05-> VEN BS-5107 ->02/08 DRUM BS-5478

1.5 dCi 62/84 06/05-> VEN BS-5107

1.5 dCi 42/57 07/03-> VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5110 type Rapid

1.5 dCi (KC07) 48/65 12/01-> VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5110

1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09) 60/82 07/02-> VEN BS-5107

1.6 16V 70/95 06/01->

VEN BS-6189 type Kangoo Rapid

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5214 type Kangoo Rapid

VEN BS-6521 type Kangoo Rapid

DRUM BS-5478 ->06/03

1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L) 70/95 10/01->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.6 16V bivalent 60/82 06/05-> VEN BS-5107

1.9 dCi 4x4 62/84 10/03->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6265

1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V) 59/80 10/01->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 dTi (KC0U) 59/80 02/00->

VEN BS-6189 engine #F9Q 790

VEN BS-5214 engine #F9Q 790

VEN BS-5106 ->06/01; engine #F9Q 780; engine
#F9Q 782

VEN BS-5107 07/01->

VEN BS-6521 engine #F9Q 790

DRUM BS-5110 ->06/03

1.9 RXED 48/65 09/99->06/01

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110

D 55 1.9 (KC0D) 40/54 08/97->

VEN BS-5106

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5110

D 65 1.9 (KC0E, KC02, KC0J, KC0N) 47/64 08/97->06/01

VEN BS-5107 type KC02

VEN BS-5106 type KC0E

DRUM BS-5110 type KC0E

KANGOO / GRAND KANGOO II (KW0/1_)

1.2 TCe 115 (KW02, KW14) 84/115 07/13->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265
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1.5 dCi (KW0C, KW2C, KW4C) 78/106 02/08->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 105 (KW0F) 76/103 02/08->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 110 (KW06, KW12) 81/110 03/13->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 110 (KW0C, KW0H) 80/110 09/10->

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 115 (KW17) 85/115 03/19->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in; for BD
Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 15"; equipm. var.
FRTAM1

1.5 dCi 70 (KW0V, KW0A) 50/68 02/08->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 75 (KW07, KW10, KW04) 55/75 11/12->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

1.5 dCi 80 (KW15) 59/80 03/19->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in; for BD
Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 85 (KW0K, KW0L, KW0B) 63/86 02/08->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 90 (KW05, KW08, KW0G,
KW11) 66/90 06/08->

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265
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1.5 dCi 95 (KW16) 70/95 03/19->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in; for BD
Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"

1.6 (KW00, KW0Y, KW0E, KW0N,
KW0P) 64/87 02/08->

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 16V (KW03, KW09, KW0D,
KW0U, KW0W, KW13) 78/106 02/08->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.6 16V FLEX (KW01) 78/106 02/08->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 16V LPG (KW0U) 78/106 12/08->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; brake sys. Motrio

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

KANGOO BE BOP (KW0/1_)

1.5 dCi 80/110 06/09->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

1.5 dCi (KW0F) 76/103 02/09->12/12

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi (KW0G) 66/90 06/09->12/12

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 75 55/75 09/10->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"
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1.6 (KW0D) 78/106 02/09->12/12

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) 43/58 08/97->

VEN BS-5106

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; type Express

DRUM BS-5478 09/99->; ->06/03; type Rapid

DRUM BS-5110

1.2 (FC1A) 44/60 07/98->07/01 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5110

1.2 16V (FC05, FC0W, FC1D, FC1P,
FC1K, FC0T) 55/75 10/01-> VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5478 ->06/03; + ABS; type Express

DRUM BS-5110 ->06/03

1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) 55/75 08/97->06/08

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; type Express; type Express
Van; type Rapid

VEN BS-5106 - ABS; type Espress; type Express
Van; type Rapid

DRUM BS-5478

DRUM BS-5110 - ABS; ->06/03

1.5 dCi 45/61 10/05->

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5478

DRUM BS-5110

1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R) 48/65 12/01->

VEN BS-5107 type Rapid

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5110

1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09) 60/82 04/03-> VEN BS-5107 type Rapid

1.5 dCi (FC1E) 50/68 06/05->

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

DRUM BS-5478

1.5 dCi (FC1G) 62/84 06/05-> VEN BS-5107

1.5 dCi (FC1R) 42/57 12/02->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5106

DRUM BS-5110

1.6 16V 70/95 10/01->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5110 ->06/03

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S) 70/95 10/01->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-5107 07/03->; type Express

VEN BS-6521

1.6 16V bivalent 60/82 06/05-> VEN BS-5107 type Rapid

1.9 D (FC0J) 48/65 09/99->06/03

VEN BS-5107 07/01->

VEN BS-5106 ->06/01

DRUM BS-5478 07/01->

DRUM BS-5110 ->06/01

1.9 dCi (FC0V) 62/84 07/03->

VEN BS-6189 type Rapid

VEN BS-5107 + ABS; type Express

VEN BS-5106 - ABS; type Express

VEN BS-5214 type Rapid

VEN BS-6521 type Rapid

DRUM BS-5110 ->06/08; type Express; engine #F9Q
790
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1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) 62/84 07/03->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) 59/80 10/01->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 dTi (FC0U) 59/80 02/00->

VEN BS-5107 + ABS

VEN BS-5106 - ABS

DRUM BS-5110

D 55 1.9 (FC0D) 40/54 08/97->

VEN BS-5106 ->03/03

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5110 ->12/01

D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02, FC0J, FC0N) 47/64 08/97->

VEN BS-5107 07/01->

VEN BS-5106 ->06/01

DRUM BS-5478 07/01->

DRUM BS-5110 ->12/98

KANGOO Express (FW0/1_)

1.2 TCe 115 (FW02, FW14) 84/115 07/13->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

1.5 dCi 105 (FW0F) 76/103 02/08->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 110 (FW06, FW12) 81/110 09/13->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 110 (FW0C, FW0H) 80/109 09/10->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 115 (FW17) 85/116 10/19->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in; for BD
Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 70 (FW0A, KW0V) 50/68 02/08->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-5110 type Rapid

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265
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1.5 dCi 75 (FW07, FW10, FW04) 55/75 09/10->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 80 (FW15) 59/80 10/19->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 16 in; rim size 15 in; for BD
Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 15"; equipm. var.
FRTAM1

1.5 dCi 85 (FW0K, FW0L, FW0B) 63/86 02/08->

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

1.5 dCi 90 (FW0G, FW05, FW08,
FW11) 66/90 06/09->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 15 in; rim size 16
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

1.5 dCi 95 (FW16) 70/95 10/19->

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 rim size 15 in; rim size 16 in; for BD
Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"

1.6 (FW00, FW0E, FW0N, FW0P,
FW0Y) 64/87 02/08->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-6265

1.6 16V (FW03, FW09, FW0D, FW0U,
FW0W, FW13) 78/106 02/08->

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651 Brake Size: 14"; Brake Size: 15"

1.6 16V LPG (FW03, FW09, FW0W) 78/106 02/08->

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6651

Z.E. (FW0Z, FW1Z) 44/60 10/11->

VEN BS-5631B Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5631 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6024 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16";
->08/13

VEN BS-6115 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5869 11/11->; rim size 16 in; rim size 15
in; ->10/11; for BD Ø 274 mm

DRUM BS-6651

DRUM BS-6265

KAPTUR (H5_)

1.3 TCe 150 (H5M3) 110/150 10/21-> DRUM BS-6282

1.6 84/114 03/16-> VEN BS-5594

DRUM BS-6282

DRUM BS-6265
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2.0 4WD 105/143 03/16->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

KOLEOS I (HY_)

2.0 103/140 08/13-> VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.0 dCi (HY0K) 110/150 09/08-> VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0B) 127/173 09/08-> VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0K) 110/150 09/08-> VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.5 (HY0C, HY0N) 126/171 09/08-> VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036B

VEN BS-5036

2.5 4x4 (HY0C, HY0N) 126/171 09/08-> VEN BS-5428

VEN BS-5036

VEN BS-5036B

KOLEOS II (HC_)

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 04/16->

VEN BS-6092 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6092B + electric parking brake

1.7 BLUE dCi 150 (HCA7) 110/150 06/19-> VEN BS-6821

2.0 BLUE DCI 185 (HCAN) 135/185 01/20-> VEN BS-6821

2.0 BLUE DCI 185 4WD (HCAN) 135/185 01/20-> VEN BS-6821

2.0 BLUE dCi 190 4WD (HCAN) 140/190 06/19-> VEN BS-6821

2.0 dCi 175 (HCAK) 130/177 04/16-> VEN BS-6821

VEN BS-6092 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6092B + electric parking brake

2.0 dCi 175 4WD 130/177 04/16->

VEN BS-6092B + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6092 + electric parking brake

2.0 TCe 107/145 04/16->

VEN BS-6092B ->05/17; + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6092 ->05/17; + electric parking brake

2.5 Sce 4WD 126/170 04/16-> VEN BS-6103 - 3rd seating row

VEN BS-6092 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6092B + electric parking brake

LAGUNA Coupe (DT0/1)

1.5 dCi 81/110 03/12->12/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

2.0 16V Turbo 125/170 09/08->12/15

VEN BS-5590

VEN BS-5975

2.0 dCi (DT01, DT08, DT09, DT0K,
DT12, DT1C, DT1D, DT1M,... 110/150 09/08->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

2.0 dCi (DT0M, DT0N, DT0S, DT19,
DT1F) 127/173 09/08->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering
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2.0 dCi GT (DT11, DT1E, DT1N) 131/178 09/08->12/15

VEN BS-5590 engine #DT11; engine #DT1N

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

2.0 GT 150/204 09/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

3.0 dCi 177/241 01/12->12/15 VEN BS-5975

3.0 dCi (DT03) 173/235 09/08->12/15 VEN BS-5590

3.5 V6 (DT0P) 175/238 09/08->12/15 VEN BS-5590

LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_)

1.6 16V (B568, B561) 79/107 11/97->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6142

1.8 70/95 06/95->06/98 DRUM BS-6142

1.8 69/94 06/95->02/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6142

1.8 (B56A/B) 66/90 11/93->03/01 DRUM BS-6142

1.8 (B56S/T/0) 66/90 08/95->03/01

VEN BS-6189 06/98->

VEN BS-5214 06/98->

VEN BS-6521 06/98->

DRUM BS-6142

1.8 (B56Z) 69/94 08/95->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6142

1.8 16V (B563, B564) 88/120 04/98->03/01

VEN BS-5631B ->09/99

VEN BS-5631 ->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5931 ->09/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-6142

1.9 dCi (B56W) 79/107 09/99->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 dTi (B56J) 72/98 10/97->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232

DRUM BS-6142
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2.0 80/109 03/99->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5931 ->09/99

VEN BS-5631B ->09/99

VEN BS-5631 ->09/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 103/140 06/95->02/01

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631B 05/96->

VEN BS-5631 05/96->

SOL BS-6232

2.0 84/114 06/95->02/01 DRUM BS-6142

2.0 (556A) 102/139 09/99->02/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 (B56C/H/N) 83/113 11/93->03/01

VEN BS-6189 05/98->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214 05/98->

VEN BS-6521 05/98->

DRUM BS-6142

2.0 16V (556A/B) 103/140 09/99->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 16V (B56D, B56M) 102/139 06/95->03/01

VEN BS-5631B 05/96->

VEN BS-5631 05/96->

VEN BS-5931

SOL BS-6232

2.2 D (B56F/2) 61/83 11/93->03/01 DRUM BS-6142

2.2 dT (B569) 83/113 03/96->03/01

VEN BS-5631 ->09/99

VEN BS-5631B ->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5931 ->09/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232 ->09/99

DRUM BS-6142

2.9 24V (B56V) 140/190 03/97->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232 ->09/99

3.0 (B56E, B565, B56R) 123/167 11/93->03/01

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631B 05/96->

VEN BS-5631 05/96->

SOL BS-6232 ->06/98
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3.0 24V (B56V) 140/190 03/97->03/01

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5931 ->09/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232 ->09/99

LAGUNA I Grandtour (K56_)

1.6 16V (K568) 79/107 11/97->03/01

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-6189 engine #K4M 724

VEN BS-5931 engine #K4M 720

VEN BS-5214 engine #K4M 724

VEN BS-6521 engine #K4M 724

SOL BS-6232 + ABS

DRUM BS-5478

1.8 (K56Z) 69/94 09/95->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.8 16V (K563, K564) 88/120 04/98->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232 + ABS

DRUM BS-5478

1.9 dCi (K56W) 79/107 09/99->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 dTi (K56J) 72/98 10/97->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 84/114 10/98->01/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 (K56C/H) 83/113 09/95->03/01

VEN BS-6189 engine #K56L

VEN BS-5214 engine #K56L

VEN BS-6521 engine #K56L

DRUM BS-5478

2.0 16V (A56A/B) 103/140 09/99->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 16V (K56D, K56M) 102/139 09/95->03/01

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631 05/96->

VEN BS-5631B 05/96->

SOL BS-6232
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2.2 dT (K569) 83/113 03/96->03/01

VEN BS-5631 02/97->

VEN BS-5631B 02/97->

VEN BS-5931

SOL BS-6232

3.0 (K56R, K565) 123/167 02/96->03/01

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631B 05/96->

VEN BS-5631 05/96->

SOL BS-6232

3.0 24V (K56V) 140/190 03/97->03/01

VEN BS-5931 ->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5631 07/98->; ->09/99

VEN BS-5631B 07/98->; ->09/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232 ->09/99

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)

1.6 76/103 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L) 79/107 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.6 16V (BG1G, BG1H) 82/112 02/05->08/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V (BG04, BG0B, BG0C, BG0V) 86/117 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M) 85/116 03/01->12/07

VEN BS-6096 ->05/05; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 ->05/05; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 ->05/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0C, BG0J, BG0M,
BG0V) 89/121 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M) 88/120 03/01->09/07

VEN BS-6096 ->05/05

VEN BS-6502 ->05/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 ->05/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi 79/107 03/01->09/07

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi 92/125 09/05->12/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (BG05) 68/92 03/04->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (BG08, BG0G) 88/120 03/01->09/07

VEN BS-6096 ->10/03; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 ->10/03; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 ->10/03; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCI (BG0E) 77/105 06/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657
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1.9 dCi (BG0R, BG0E) 74/100 10/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (BG12) 85/116 09/05->12/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1V) 96/130 05/05->08/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1W, BG0G) 81/110 01/05->08/07 VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K, BG0P, BG0W) 99/135 08/02->12/07

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (BG00, BG0W, BG0K, BG0P) 98/133 08/02->12/06

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (BG03, BG0Z, BG0T, BG1Y) 125/170 01/05->09/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (BG1Y) 150/204 01/05->09/07

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V IDE (BG0N) 103/140 04/01->09/07 VEN BS-6096 09/01->; ->10/03; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 09/01->; ->10/03; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG1L, BG1M) 120/163 01/03->03/05 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862 09/03->; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 dCi (BG14, BG1S) 127/173 01/06->08/07 VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 dCi (BG1T) 110/150 08/05->08/06 VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.2 dCi 102/140 05/05->08/07 VEN BS-6096 ->10/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 ->10/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.2 dCi (BG09) 85/116 04/04->10/05

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.2 dCi (BG0F) 110/150 10/01->08/06 VEN BS-6096 ->11/01

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.9 V6 24V 155/211 03/01->08/07 SOL BS-6657

3.0 V6 24V (BG01, BG02, BG0D,
BG0Y) 152/207 03/01->08/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

1.6 76/103 03/01->10/05

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.6 16V 82/112 02/05->08/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657
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1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L) 79/107 03/01->12/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V 89/121 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 10/02->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V 86/117 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M) 88/120 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.8 16V (KG0J) 85/116 03/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi 79/107 03/01->12/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi 66/90 08/03->09/07 VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi 92/125 09/05->12/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (KG05) 68/92 03/04->05/05 VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCI (KG0E) 77/105 06/01->05/05 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (KG0E, KG0R) 74/100 10/01->05/05

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502 ->09/03; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (KG0G) 88/120 03/01->09/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (KG12) 85/116 08/05->09/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (KG1A, KG1W, KG0G) 81/110 01/05->12/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

1.9 dCi (KG1V) 96/130 05/05->12/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K, KG0W, KG0P) 99/135 08/02->12/07

VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6502 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K, KG0W, KG0P) 98/133 10/04->09/07

VEN BS-6096

VEN BS-6502

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (KG03, KG0Z, KG0T, KG1Y) 125/170 01/05->09/07 VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V (KG1Y) 150/204 01/05->09/07 VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657
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2.0 16V IDE (KG0N) 103/140 04/01->09/07 VEN BS-6096 09/01->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 09/01->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG1L, KG03) 120/163 01/03->08/05 VEN BS-6096 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5862 09/03->; ->03/05; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 dCi (KG1S) 127/173 01/06->12/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

2.0 dCi (KG1T) 110/150 08/05->08/06 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6657

2.2 dCi (KG09) 85/116 04/04->10/05

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.2 dCi (KG0F) 110/150 10/01->08/06 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862

SOL BS-6657

2.2 dCi (KG0F, KG1N) 102/140 05/05->12/07 VEN BS-6096 ->10/05

SOL BS-5862 ->10/05

SOL BS-6657

2.9 V6 24V 155/211 10/03->12/07 VEN BS-6096 SOL BS-6657

3.0 V6 24V (KG0D, KG01) 152/207 03/01->12/07 VEN BS-6096

SOL BS-5862 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-6657

LAGUNA III (BT0/1)

1.5 dCi (BT00, BT0A, BT0T, BT1J) 81/110 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

1.6 16V (BT04, BT0D, BT0U) 81/110 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 16V (BT05, BT0F, BT0W) 103/140 10/07->12/12 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 16V Hi-Flex (BT1H, BT1G, BT1K) 103/140 10/07->12/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 16V Turbo 125/170 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5590

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 dCi (BT01, BT08, BT09, BT0E,
BT0K, BT12, BT1C, BT1D,... 110/150 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 dCi (BT07, BT0J, BT14, BT1A,
BT1S) 96/131 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 dCi (BT0M, BT0N, BT0S, BT19,
BT1F) 127/173 01/08->12/15

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 dCi GT (BT11, BT1E, BT1N) 131/178 03/08->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 GT 150/204 03/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

989



kW/HP Type Type

3.0 dCi (BT03, BT13) 173/235 09/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

3.5 V6 (BT0C, BT0P) 175/238 04/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

LAGUNA III Grandtour (KT0/1)

1.5 dCi (KT0A, KT0R, KT02) 81/110 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

1.6 16V (KT0D) 81/110 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 16V (KT0F, KT0W) 103/140 10/07->12/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 16V Hi-Flex (KT1H, KT1G, KT1K) 103/140 10/07->12/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 16V Turbo 125/170 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5590

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 dCi (KT01, KT08, KT09, KT0K,
KT12, KT1D, KT1W) 110/150 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 dCi (KT07, KT0J, KT14, KT1A,
KT1S) 96/131 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N, KT0S, KT19,
KT1F) 127/173 01/08->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 dCi GT (KT11, KT1E, KT1N) 131/178 03/08->12/15

VEN BS-5975 + four wheel steering

VEN BS-5590 - four wheel steering

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 GT 150/204 03/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

3.0 dCi (KT03, KT13) 173/235 09/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

3.5 V6 (KT0C, KT0P) 175/238 04/08->12/15 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

LATITUDE (L70_)

1.5 dCi (L70R, L731) 81/110 07/10-> VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 16V 102/139 02/11-> VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.0 16V (L70B) 103/140 02/11-> VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

2.0 dCi 150 (L70H) 110/150 02/11-> VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ
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2.0 dCi 175 (L70Y, L734) 127/173 05/11-> VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

2.5 V6 (L702, L703, L704, L707) 130/177 05/11-> VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5870

SOL BS-5870BZ

3.0 dCi 240 (L70G) 177/241 02/11->

SOL BS-5870BZ

SOL BS-5870

LOGAN EXPRESS (US_)

1.5 dCi 50/68 04/07->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.6 64/87 04/07->

VEN BS-5107 type FS0B; type FS0D; type FS0F;
type FS11; type FS1E

VEN BS-5231 type FS0B; type FS0D; type FS0F;
type FS11; type FS1E

VEN BS-5231B type FS0B; type FS0D; type FS0F;
type FS11; type FS1E

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

LOGAN I (LS_)

1.4 55/75 09/04->

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi 63/86 02/08->06/15

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-5090 ->07/08

DRUM BS-6311 08/08->; + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi 48/65 04/06->10/13

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi 50/68 04/07->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.6 64/87 09/04->

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.6 (LS0L, LS09, LS0V, LS0P, LS18,
LS1S, LS1V, LS1Y,... 77/105 04/07->10/13 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

LOGAN I Estate (KS_)

1.4 55/75 10/07->

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS
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1.5 dCi 63/86 02/08->06/15

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.5 dCi 50/68 04/07->

VEN BS-5107 - ABS

VEN BS-5231B + ABS

VEN BS-5231 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

1.5 dCi (KS04, KS1L) 66/90 06/11->06/15

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 64/87 04/07->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

DRUM BS-6651 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

1.6 (KS0L, KS0M, KS0P, KS1S) 77/105 04/07->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612

LOGAN II Estate (K8_)

1.5 dCi 62/84 12/13->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.6 59/80 12/13->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

SOL BS-5179B made in BRA; made in COL

SOL BS-5179 made in BRA; made in COL

LOGAN/STEPWAY II (L8_)

1.2 55/75 11/13->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.5 dCi 62/84 12/13->

VEN BS-6115 made in RUS; made in MAR

VEN BS-5890 made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in MAR; not for vc prod.
country RUS

DRUM BS-6265 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.6 60/82 04/14->

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-6115 made in RUS

SOL BS-5179 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
RUS

SOL BS-5179B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
RUS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.6 83/113 09/16->

VEN BS-6115 made in RUS; made in MAR

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS
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1.6 59/80 11/13->

VEN BS-6115 made in RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

SOL BS-5179B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
RUS

SOL BS-5179 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
RUS

DRUM BS-6533

DRUM BS-6305

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.6 (L8A9, L8J0) 75/102 04/14->

VEN BS-6115 made in RUS; made in MAR

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

MASCOTT Platform/Chassis (UH_, HH_)

110 78/106 01/99->06/05 VEN BS-5595

MASCOTT Van (FH_)

110 78/106 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

MASTER II Bus (JD)

1.9 dCi 80 (JD0P, JD1P) 60/82 11/01->10/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

1.9 dTI (JD0L, JD1L) 59/80 12/97->03/02 VEN BS-5311 engine #JDOL; engine #JD1L SOL BS-5596 engine #JD0L; engine #JD1L

2.2 dCI 90 (JD0G, JD0N, JD1N) 66/90 12/97->09/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 D (JD1A, JD0E, JD0A, JD1E) 59/80 07/98->01/01 VEN BS-5311 08/00->; type T28; type T35; type
T39 SOL BS-5596 type T28; type T35; type T39

2.5 dCi (JD01, JD02, JD11, JD12,
JD1W) 88/120 06/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi (JD01, JD0Y, JD11, JD1W,
JD1Y) 107/146 08/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi (JD12) 74/101 09/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi 100 (JDCV, JD1W) 73/99 10/03->01/10 VEN BS-5311 type T28; type T33; type T35 SOL BS-5596 type T28; type T33; type T35

2.5 dCi 120 (JD0M, JD1M, JD1W) 84/115 10/01->12/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.8 dTI (JD0B, JD0F, JD1B, JD1F) 84/114 07/98->10/01 VEN BS-5311 08/00-> SOL BS-5596 type T35

3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T, JD1T) 100/136 10/03->09/06 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5596

MASTER II Platform/Chassis (ED/HD/UD)
2.2 dCI 90 (ED0G, ED0N, HD0G,
HD0N, HD1G, HD1N, UD0G,... 66/90 12/97->09/06 VEN BS-5311 ->08/03; type T35 SOL BS-5596 ->08/03; type T35

2.5 D 59/80 07/98->01/01 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi (ED01, ED02, ED41, ED42,
ED81, ED82, ED91, ED92,... 88/120 08/06->01/11 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi (ED01, ED0Y, ED41, ED4Y,
ED81, ED8Y, ED91, ED9Y,... 107/146 08/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi (HD02) 74/101 08/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V, ED0U,
ED0V, ED8U, HD0U, HD0V,... 73/99 10/02->05/10 VEN BS-5311 type T28; type T33; type T35 SOL BS-5596 type T28; type T33; type T35

2.5 dCi 120 (ED0M, ED0U, ED0W,
ED4M, ED8M, ED8W, HD0M,... 84/115 10/01->05/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.8 dTI 84/114 07/98->10/01 VEN BS-5311 Brake Size: 16"; type T35 SOL BS-5596 type T35

3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S, HD0S) 100/136 10/03->01/10 VEN BS-5311 type T33; type T35 SOL BS-5596 type T33; type T35

MASTER II Van (FD)

1.9 dCi 80 (FD0P) 60/82 11/01->10/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

1.9 dTI (FD0L) 59/80 12/97->03/02 VEN BS-5311 engine #FDOL SOL BS-5596 engine #FDOL

2.2 dCI 90 (FD0G, FD0N, FD2G,
FD2N, FD3G, FD3N) 66/90 12/97->10/06 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 D (FD0A, FD0E, FD2E, FD3E) 59/80 07/98->01/01 VEN BS-5311
08/00->; engine #FD0A; engine
#FD0E; engine #FD2E; engine
#FD3E

SOL BS-5596
08/00->; engine #FD0A; engine
#FD0E; engine #FD2E; engine
#FD3E
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2.5 dCi (FD01, FD02, FD21, FD22,
FD31, FD32, FD3Y, FD71,... 88/120 08/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311

engine #FD92; engine #FD01;
engine #FD02; engine #F21; engine
#FD2; engine #FD31; engine
#FD32; engine #FD3Y; engine
#FD71; engine #FD72; engine
#FD81; engine #FD82; engine
#FD91

SOL BS-5596

engine #FD92; engine #FD01;
engine #FD02; engine #FD21;
engine #FD22; engine #FD31;
engine #FD32; engine #FD3Y;
engine #FD71; engine #FD72;
engine #FD81; engine #FD82;
engine #FD91

2.5 dCi (FD01, FD0Y, FD21, FD2Y,
FD31, FD71, FD7Y, FD81,... 107/146 08/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi (FD02) 74/101 08/06->01/10 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V, FD3U,
FD3V, FD8U, FD8V) 73/99 10/03->03/10 VEN BS-5311 type T28; type T33; type T35 SOL BS-5596 type T28; type T33; type T35

2.5 dCi 120 (FD0M, FD0U, FD0W,
FD2M, FD2W, FD3M, FD3U,... 84/115 10/01->09/07 VEN BS-5311 SOL BS-5596

type T35; ->08/03; Brake Size: 15";
type T28; ->08/03; type T33;
->08/03; type T35; 09/03->; Brake
Size: 16"; type T28; 09/03->; type
T33

2.8 dTI (FD0C, FD0F, FD2B, FD2F,
FD3C, FD3F) 84/114 07/98->10/01 VEN BS-5311 08/00-> SOL BS-5596

3.0 dCi 140 (FD0T, FD0S, FD2T,
FD3S, FD8S) 100/136 10/03->10/06 VEN BS-5311 type T28; type T33; type T35 SOL BS-5596 type T28; type T33; type T35

MASTER III Bus (JV)

2.3 dCi 100 FWD (JV0A, JV0B, JV0G,
JV0H) 74/101 02/11-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 110 FWD (JV0R, JV0W) 81/110 09/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 125 FWD (JV0C, JV0D,
JV0H, JV0G, JV0J) 92/125 02/11-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 135 FWD (JV0N, JV08) 100/136 07/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 145 FWD (JV0F, JV0S, JV0T) 107/146 02/11-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 150 FWD (JV0F, JV03) 110/150 10/12-> VEN BS-5872
03/13->; type Master T30; 03/13->;
type Master T33; 03/13->; type
Master T35

SOL BS-5632B
03/13->; type Master T30; 03/13->;
type Master T33; 03/13->; type
Master T35

SOL BS-5632
03/13->; type Master T30; 03/13->;
type Master T33; 03/13->; type
Master T35

2.3 dCi 165 FWD (JV0P, JV0U) 120/163 07/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 170 FWD (JV0L) 125/170 07/15-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 180 FWD (JV04) 132/179 01/20->

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

MASTER III Platform/Chassis (EV, HV, UV)

2.3 dCi 100 FWD (EV0A, EV0B,
HV0A, HV0B, UV0A, UV0B,... 74/101 02/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 100 RWD (HV0B, UV0B) 74/101 02/10-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 110 FWD (EV0R, EV0W,
HV0R, HV0W, UV0R, UV0W) 81/110 09/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 125 FWD (EV0C, EV0D,
EV0J, HV0C, HV0D, HV0H,... 92/125 02/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 125 RWD (HV0C, HV0D,
UV0C, UV0D, UV0H, UV0J,... 92/125 02/10-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres
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2.3 dCi 135 FWD (EV0N, HV0N,
UV0N, EV08, HV08, UV08) 100/136 07/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 135 RWD (HV0N, UV0N) 100/136 07/14-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T35; type Master T45 SOL BS-6220 type Master T35; for dual tyres; type
Master T45; for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 145 FWD (EV0E, EV0F,
HV0E, HV0F, UV0E, UV0F,... 107/146 02/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres

SOL BS-5632B for single tyres

SOL BS-5632 for single tyres

2.3 dCi 145 RWD (UV0F, UV0E,
HV0E, HV0F, HV0T, HV10,... 107/146 02/10-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 150 FWD (EV0F, HV0F,
UV0F, EV03, HV03, UV03) 110/150 03/13-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 150 RWD (HV0F, UV0F) 110/150 03/13-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T35; type Master T45 SOL BS-6220 type Master T45; for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 165 FWD (EV0P, EV0U,
EV11, EV12, HV0P, HV0U,... 120/163 07/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 165 RWD (HV0P, HV0U,
HV10, HV12, UV0P, UV0U,... 120/163 07/14-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T35; type Master T45 SOL BS-6220 type Master T35; for dual tyres; type

Master T45; for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 170 FWD (EV0L, HV0L,
UV0L) 125/170 06/16-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 180 FWD (EV04, HV04,
UV04) 132/179 07/19-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

Z.E. (EV1Z, UV1Z) 57/77 03/18->

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

MASTER III Van (FV)

2.3 dCi 100 FWD (FV0A, FV0B,
FV0G, FV0K, FV0H) 74/101 02/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 100 RWD (FV0B, FV0H,
FV0K) 74/101 02/10-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 110 FWD (FV0R, FV0W,
FV1A) 81/110 09/14-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T28; type Master T33;

type Master T35

SOL BS-5632B type Master T28; type Master T33;
type Master T35

SOL BS-5632 type Master T28; type Master T33;
type Master T35

2.3 dCi 125 FWD (FV0C, FV0D,
FV0G, FV0H, FV0J, FV0K,... 92/125 02/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 125 RWD (FV0C, FV0D,
FV0H, FV0J, FV0A, FV0K) 92/125 02/10-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 130 FWD (FV0M, FV0Y,
FV0J, FV02, FV03) 96/130 06/16-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 130 RWD (FV01, FV10, FV11,
FV12) 96/130 03/12-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220

2.3 dCi 135 FWD (FV0N, FV08, FV06,
FV00, FV1S) 100/136 07/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 135 RWD (FV0N) 100/136 07/14-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T35; type Master T45 SOL BS-6220 type Master T35; for dual tyres; type
Master T45; for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 145 FWD (FV0E, FV0F,
FV0H, FV02, FV0M, FV0S,... 107/146 02/10-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 145 RWD (FV0E, FV0F,
FV0T, FV10, FV12, FV11) 107/146 02/10-> VEN BS-5872 SOL BS-6220 for dual tyres
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2.3 dCi 150 FWD (FV0F, FV03, FV09) 110/150 03/13-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T28; type Master T33;
type Master T35

SOL BS-5632 type Master T28; type Master T33;
type Master T35

SOL BS-5632B type Master T28; type Master T33;
type Master T35

2.3 dCi 150 RWD (FV0F) 110/150 03/13-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T35; type Master T45 SOL BS-6220 type Master T45; for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 165 FWD (FV0P, FV0U,
FV11, FV12, FV1E) 120/163 07/14-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

2.3 dCi 165 RWD (FV0P, FV0U,
FV10, FV12, FV1E) 120/163 07/14-> VEN BS-5872 type Master T35; type Master T45 SOL BS-6220 type Master T35; for dual tyres; type

Master T45; for dual tyres

2.3 dCi 170 FWD (FV0L) 125/170 07/15-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632

SOL BS-5632B

2.3 dCi 180 FWD (FV04, FV07) 132/179 07/19-> VEN BS-5872

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

Z.E. (FV1Z) 57/77 03/18->

SOL BS-5632B

SOL BS-5632

MEGANE CC (EZ0/1_)

1.2 TCe (EZ16) 97/132 01/13->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6653

SOL BS-6658

1.4 TCe (EZ0F, EZ1V) 96/131 06/10->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (EZ09, EZ1G, EZ0D, EZ14) 81/110 06/10->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 16V (EZ0U, EZ1U) 81/110 06/10->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 dCi (EZ00) 96/130 04/11->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.9 dCi (EZ0J, EZ1S) 96/131 06/10->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 CVT (EZ0G, EZ1E, EZ1P) 103/140 06/10->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 dCi (EZ0L) 118/160 06/10->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 TCe (EZ1T) 132/180 06/10->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

MEGANE I (BA0/1_)

1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10) 70/95 03/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090
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1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V) 55/75 01/96->08/03

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5106 ->07/98

VEN BS-5107 08/98->

DRUM BS-5090

1.4 Eco (BA0T) 52/71 01/96->03/99

SOL BS-5105 ->04/98

VEN BS-5106 05/98->

DRUM BS-5090

1.6 16V (BA04, BA0B, BA11, BA1J,
BA16, BA19, BA1K, BA1V,... 79/107 03/99->08/02

VEN BS-6189 type BA0B; type BA11; type BA1J;
type BA04

VEN BS-5214 type BA0B; type BA11; type BA1J;
type BA04

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-6521 type BA0B; type BA11; type BA1J;
type BA04

DRUM BS-5090

1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S) 66/90 01/96->03/99

VEN BS-5107 10/98->

VEN BS-5106 ->09/98

DRUM BS-5090

1.6 i (BA0L) 55/75 01/96->03/99

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107 08/98->

VEN BS-5106 ->07/98

DRUM BS-5090

1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M,
BA1R) 85/115 01/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 D Eco (BA0A, BA0U, BA0R) 47/64 01/96->08/03

VEN BS-5107 03/99->

SOL BS-5105 ->02/99

DRUM BS-5090

1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F) 75/102 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->08/02

1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y) 66/90 01/96->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->05/99 DRUM BS-5090 ->05/99

1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N) 72/98 03/97->02/01

VEN BS-6189 ->08/99

VEN BS-5214 ->08/99

VEN BS-5107 09/99->; ->01/00

VEN BS-6521 ->08/99

DRUM BS-5090

1.9 dTi (BA1U) 59/80 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->08/02

1.9 TDI 69/94 09/96->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->05/99

2.0 85/115 05/98->05/01 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090

2.0 16V (BA0H) 108/147 07/96->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521
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2.0 i 80/109 03/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->04/00

2.0 i (BA0G) 84/114 01/96->08/03

VEN BS-6189 03/99->; ->04/00

VEN BS-5107 ->02/99

VEN BS-5214 03/99->; ->04/00

VEN BS-6521 03/99->; ->04/00

DRUM BS-5090 ->04/00

MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_)

1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10) 70/95 03/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-5107 ->09/00

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090

1.6 16V (EA04, EA0B, EA11, EA1J) 79/107 03/99->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->09/00

1.6 e (EA0F) 66/90 10/96->03/99 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5090

2.0 (EA0G) 84/114 04/97->08/03 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090 ->02/99

2.0 16V 102/139 01/02->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232 08/03->

SOL BS-5232BZ 08/03->

2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P, EA14) 103/140 11/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 i (EA0G) 80/109 03/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090

MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_)

1.4 (LA0E, LA0V) 55/75 09/96->08/03

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090

1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) 70/95 03/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 - sports susp.

1.6 64/87 02/00->09/00 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090

1.6 16V (LA00, LA04, LA0B, LA11,
LA16, LA19, LA1J, LA1K,... 79/107 03/99->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-5107 ->08/02

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090
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kW/HP Type Type

1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S) 66/90 09/96->03/99 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5090

1.6 i (LA0L) 55/75 09/96->03/99 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5090

1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M,
LA1R) 85/115 01/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U, LA0R) 47/64 09/96->08/03

VEN BS-5107 03/99->

SOL BS-5105 ->02/99

DRUM BS-5090

1.9 dCi (LA05) 77/105 03/99->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090

1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F) 75/102 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->07/03

1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y) 66/90 09/96->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->02/99 DRUM BS-5090 ->02/99

1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N, LA0K) 72/98 03/97->02/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107 ->02/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->09/00

1.9 dTi (LA1U) 59/80 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189 type LA01; type LA1U

VEN BS-5214 type LA01; type LA1U

VEN BS-5107 type LA08

VEN BS-6521 type LA01; type LA1U

DRUM BS-5090 ->07/03

1.9 TDI 69/94 09/96->08/03 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090 ->02/99

2.0 85/115 05/98->05/01 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090

2.0 i (LA07, LA0G) 84/114 09/96->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->02/99 DRUM BS-5090 ->02/99

2.0 i (LA0G) 80/109 03/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090 ->08/00

2.0 RT 103/140 03/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090

2.0 RT 112/152 10/96->02/99 VEN BS-5107 type LA07/LA0G DRUM BS-5090 type LA07; type LA0G

MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_)

1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10) 70/95 03/99->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107 ->09/00

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11) 79/107 03/99->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090
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1.6 e (DA0F) 66/90 03/96->03/99 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5090

1.9 DCi 77/105 03/99->09/00

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 - sports susp.

1.9 dCi (DA05, DA1F) 75/102 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->07/03

1.9 dTi (DA0N) 72/98 03/97->02/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-5107 ->02/99

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5090 ->09/00

2.0 16V 102/139 01/02->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 16V IDE (DA03, DA0P, DA14) 103/140 11/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

2.0 i 80/109 03/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107 DRUM BS-5090

2.0 i (DA0G) 84/114 03/96->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->02/99 DRUM BS-5090 ->02/99

MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_)

1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10) 70/95 03/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

1.4 e (KA0V) 55/75 03/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->09/00 DRUM BS-5478 ->09/00

1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11) 79/107 03/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478 ->06/99; - ABS

1.6 e (KA0F) 66/90 03/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->01/00 DRUM BS-5478 ->01/00

1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M,
KA1R) 85/115 01/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R) 47/64 04/99->08/03 VEN BS-5107 ->09/00 DRUM BS-5478

1.9 dCi 77/105 03/99->09/00

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6654
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 dCi (KA05, KA1F) 75/102 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

DRUM BS-5090 ->07/03

1.9 dTi (KA0N) 72/98 03/99->02/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478 - ABS

1.9 dTi (KA1U) 59/80 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5090

Megane I Kombi van (KA_)

1.4 (KA0D) 70/95 04/01->07/03 VEN BS-5107

1.6 (KA0B, KA04) 79/107 04/01->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654 for BD Ø 274 mm

1.8 (KA1M) 85/116 04/01->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

1.9 D (KA0R) 47/64 02/00->09/00 VEN BS-5107

1.9 dCi (KA05) 75/102 04/01->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 dCi (KA05) 77/105 04/01->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

1.9 DTI (KA1U) 59/80 04/01->07/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)

1.4 16V 60/82 10/03->02/08

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B) 72/98 11/02->02/08

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (BM02, BM13, BM2A, CM02,
CM13) 74/101 10/03->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649
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1.5 dCi (BM0F, BM0T, BM2B,
CM0F, CM0T) 60/82 09/02->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (BM16, CM16) 76/103 01/07->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ ->02/08

SOL BS-5232 ->02/08

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (BM1E, CM1E) 78/106 05/05->06/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (BM1F, CM1F) 63/86 05/05->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.6 77/105 06/05->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.6 16V 82/112 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C) 83/113 11/02->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.6 Bifuel 77/105 06/05->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6649

1.6 Flex-Fuel 77/105 01/07->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 68/92 03/04->08/06

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 96/131 05/05->12/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 81/110 05/05->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649
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1.9 dCi 66/90 11/02->12/05

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 85/115 11/02->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi (BM0G, CM0G) 88/120 11/02->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U) 99/135 11/02->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

2.0 16V Turbo 120/163 05/04->02/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_)

1.5 dCi (EM16) 76/103 01/07->06/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (EM1E) 78/106 03/06->01/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.6 77/105 06/05->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.6 83/113 09/03->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.6 16V 82/112 01/06->06/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 96/131 05/05->02/07

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 81/110 05/05->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649
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1.9 dCi 88/120 09/03->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 85/115 09/03->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

2.0 99/135 09/03->12/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

2.0 16V Turbo 120/163 05/04->03/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

2.0 dCi 110/150 09/05->03/09

VEN BS-5631B 05/08->

VEN BS-5631 05/08->

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_)

1.4 72/98 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (KM02, KM13) 74/101 02/04->03/06

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (KM0F, KM0T, KM2B) 60/82 08/03->05/06

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ 10/03->; ->03/06

SOL BS-5213 10/03->; ->03/06

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (KM16) 76/103 01/07->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (KM16, KM1E) 78/106 05/05->06/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (KM1F) 63/86 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647
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1.6 83/113 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.6 16V 82/112 01/06->08/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.6 16V 75/102 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6649

SOL BS-6647

1.6 16V 77/105 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6647

SOL BS-6649

1.6 16V Hi-Flex 77/105 02/08->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi 68/92 03/04->02/07

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi 66/90 04/04->12/05

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi 85/115 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi 96/131 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi 81/110 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi (KMRG, KM1G, KM0G,
KM2C) 88/120 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232 03/04->

SOL BS-5232BZ 03/04->

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647
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2.0 99/135 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

SOL BS-6649

2.0 dCi 110/150 09/05->07/09

VEN BS-5631 05/08->

VEN BS-5631B 05/08->

MEGANE II Estate Van (KM_)

1.5 dCi (KM02) 74/101 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6647

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (KM0F) 60/82 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (KM1E) 78/106 08/03->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (KM1F) 63/86 05/05->07/09

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)

1.4 60/82 09/03->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.4 72/98 09/03->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (LM02, LM13, LM2A) 74/101 02/04->12/10

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (LM0F, LM0T, LM2B) 60/82 08/03->12/10

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (LM16) 76/103 10/03->12/10

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi (LM1E) 78/106 05/05->12/10

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649
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1.5 dCi (LM1F) 63/86 05/05->12/10

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.6 77/105 05/05->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.6 83/113 09/03->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.6 16V (LM1R, LM0C) 82/112 01/06->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 68/92 03/04->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 96/131 05/05->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi 66/90 09/03->12/05

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C) 88/120 09/03->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D) 81/110 05/05->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

2.0 99/135 09/03->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

MEGANE III Coupe (DZ0/1_)

1.2 TCe (DZ16, DZ28) 97/132 01/13->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.2 TCe (DZ2B, DZ11) 85/116 03/12->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658
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1.4 TCe (DZ0F, DZ1V) 96/131 04/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi 70/95 07/14->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (DZ09, DZ0D, DZ1F, DZ1G,
DZ14, DZ29) 81/110 02/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (DZ0A) 63/86 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (DZ0B) 78/106 02/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (DZ0C, DZ1A) 66/90 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (DZ0H) 74/101 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (DZ0U, DZ1B, DZ1H) 81/110 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V Bifuel (DZ03, DZ1Y) 81/110 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.6 dCi (DZ00, DZ12, DZ2A, DZ13) 96/130 04/11->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.9 dCi (DZ0N, DZ0J, DZ1J, DZ1K) 96/131 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 CVT (DZ0G, DZ1E) 103/140 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6653 for BD Ø 260 mm

SOL BS-6658 brake sys. Motrio
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2.0 dCi 120/163 07/12->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 dCi (DZ0L) 118/160 04/09->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 dCi (DZ0Y) 110/150 04/09->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

2.0 R.S. 195/265 11/08->09/16 SOL BS-6653 equipm. var. + China; for BD Ø 260
mm

2.0 TCe 140/190 06/12->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 TCe (DZ0K) 132/180 11/08->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658 brake sys. Motrio

SOL BS-6653 for BD Ø 260 mm

2.0 TCe 220 162/220 11/13->08/15 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-6658 for BD Ø 260 mm; brake sys. Motrio

MEGANE III Grandtour (KZ0/1)

1.2 TCe (KZ16, KZ28) 97/132 01/13->01/16

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6658

SOL BS-6653

1.2 TCe (KZ2B, KZ11) 85/116 03/12->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.4 TCe (KZ0F, KZ1V) 96/130 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi 63/86 03/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (KZ09, KZ0D, KZ1G, KZ29,
KZ14, KZ1W, KZ10, KZ1F,... 81/110 02/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (KZ0C, KZ1A) 66/90 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (KZ1G, KZ1W, KZ0R) 70/95 11/13->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (KZ1M, KZ1W, KZ0R) 78/106 02/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1009



kW/HP Type Type

1.6 16V (KZ0H) 74/101 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 16V (KZ0U, KZ1B, KZ1U) 81/110 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 BiFuel (KZ03) 81/110 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 dCi (KZ00, KZ12, KZ13) 96/130 04/11->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.9 dCi (KZ0J, KZ0N, KZ1S) 96/131 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 CVT (KZ0G, KZ1P) 103/140 05/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 dCi 120/163 07/12->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 dCi (KZ0L) 118/160 04/09->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 dCi (KZ0Y) 110/150 10/10->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 TCe 162/220 09/12->01/16 VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 TCe 140/190 09/12->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6653

SOL BS-6658

2.0 TCe (KZ0K, KZ1T) 132/180 11/08->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

MEGANE III Hatchback (BZ0/1_, B3_)

1.2 TCe (BZ16, BZ28) 97/132 01/13->01/16

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.2 TCe (BZ2B, BZ11) 85/116 03/12->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.4 TCe (BZ0F, BZ1V) 96/131 04/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658
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1.5 dCi 78/106 02/09->01/16

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi 63/86 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (BZ09, BZ0D, BZ1W, BZ29,
BZ14) 81/110 02/09->12/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (BZ0C) 66/90 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.5 dCi (BZ1G, BZ1W, BZ0R) 70/95 11/13->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V 85/116 01/13->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V 82/111 11/08->01/16

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (BZ0H) 74/101 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (BZ0H, BZ1R) 78/106 01/10->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V (BZ1B, BZ1H) 81/110 11/08->03/17

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 16V Hi-Flex (BZ03) 81/110 11/08->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

1.6 dCi (BZ00, BZ12, BZ13) 96/130 04/11->08/15

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658
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1.9 dCi (BZ0N, BZ0J) 96/131 11/08->01/16

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

2.0 CVT (BZ0G, BZ1P) 103/140 02/09->08/15

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 dCi 120/163 07/12->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

2.0 dCi (BZ0L) 118/160 04/09->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 dCi (BZ0Y) 110/150 10/10->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

2.0 TCe 140/190 06/12->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658

2.0 TCe (BZ0K) 132/180 11/08->08/15 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-6658 brake sys. Motrio

SOL BS-6653 for BD Ø 260 mm

2.0 TCe 220 162/220 11/13->01/16

SOL BS-5877

SOL BS-5877BZ

SOL BS-6658

MEGANE IV Grandtour (K9A/M/N_)

1.2 TCe 100 74/100 04/16->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.2 TCe 130 (K9MR) 97/130 04/16->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.3 TCe 100 (K9N8) 75/100 08/18->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.3 TCe 115 (K9N9) 85/116 01/18->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.3 TCe 140 (K9NB) 103/140 01/18->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.3 TCe 160 (K9NC) 120/163 01/18-> VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering
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1.3 TCe 160 (K9NC) 117/159 07/18-> VEN BS-6570

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

SOL BS-6805 + heavy duty susp.

1.5 Blue dCi 115 (K9A6) 85/116 08/18->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (K9A2) 70/95 08/18->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.5 dCi 110 81/110 04/16->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.5 dCi 90 66/90 04/16->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.6 16V 84/115 04/16->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 04/16-> VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.6 dCi 165 120/163 04/16-> VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 TCe 205 151/205 04/16-> VEN BS-5975

SOL BS-5878

SOL BS-6805 - four wheel steering

1.8 Blue dCi 150 (K9A7) 110/150 02/19-> VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878 + electric parking brake

MEGANE IV Hatchback (B9A/M/N_)

1.0 TCe 115 (B9MD, B9MW) 84/114 10/20->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-6805

1.2 TCe 100 (B9MS) 74/100 11/15-> VEN BS-5594 SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.2 TCe 130 (B9MR) 97/130 11/15->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.3 TCe 100 (B9N8) 75/102 08/18->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

1.3 TCe 115 (B9N9) 85/116 01/18->

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-6570 for BD Ø 296 mm

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.3 TCe 140 (B9NB) 103/140 01/18->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.3 TCe 160 (B9NC) 120/163 01/18-> VEN BS-6570

1.3 TCe 160 (B9NC) 117/159 11/18-> VEN BS-6570

1.5 Blue dCi 115 (B9A6) 85/116 08/18->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (B9A2, B9A6) 70/95 08/18->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.5 dCi 110 (B9A3) 81/110 11/15->

VEN BS-5001

VEN BS-5001B

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

SOL BS-6805

1013



kW/HP Type Type

1.5 dCi 90 (B9A1) 66/90 11/15-> VEN BS-5594 SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.6 16V 84/115 11/15->

VEN BS-5594

VEN BS-5001 CVT AT (stepless)

VEN BS-5001B CVT AT (stepless)

SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

1.6 dCi 130 (B9A4) 96/130 11/15-> VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering; for BD Ø 290
mm

1.6 dCi 165 120/163 11/15-> VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 TCe 205 (B9MV) 151/205 11/15-> VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.8 Blue dCi 150 (B9A7) 110/150 02/19-> VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878 + electric parking brake

1.8 RS 300 (B9M8) 221/300 09/18-> SOL BS-5878 + four wheel steering

MEGANE IV Saloon

1.3 TCe 115 (LVN9) 85/116 01/18-> VEN BS-6570

1.3 TCe 140 (LVNB) 103/140 01/18-> VEN BS-6570

1.5 Blue dCi 115 (LVA6) 85/115 02/19-> SOL BS-6805

1.5 Blue dCi 95 (LVA2) 70/95 02/19-> SOL BS-6805

MEGANE Scénic (JA0/1_)

1.4 i (JA0E) 55/75 01/97->09/99 VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5990

DRUM BS-5478 02/97->

1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11, JA00) 79/107 04/98->10/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

1.6 e (JA0F) 66/90 10/96->10/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-5107 ->01/97; MT

VEN BS-6521

DRUM BS-5478 02/97->

1.6 i (JA0L) 55/75 01/97->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107 ->09/98

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

DRUM BS-5478 02/97->

1.9 D (JA0J) 47/64 03/97->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y) 66/90 01/97->09/99

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

1.9 dTi (JA0N) 72/98 04/97->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478
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2.0 i (JA02, JA0G) 80/109 01/99->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

2.0 i (JA0G) 84/114 01/97->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5107 ->02/99

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

DRUM BS-5090

MEGANE Scénic VAN (JA0/1_)

1.9 DTi (JA0N) 72/98 04/97->09/99

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

MODUS / GRAND MODUS (F/JP0_)

1.2 76/103 04/11->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P) 48/65 05/05->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K,
FP0P, JP0P, JP0T) 55/75 12/04->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 (JP0S) 58/78 12/04->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V (JP0W) 74/101 05/07->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.2 16V Hi-Flex 55/75 10/08->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.4 (JP01, JP0J) 72/98 12/04->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D) 60/82 09/04->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649
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1.5 dCi (FP0E, JP0E) 48/65 12/04->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) 63/86 12/04->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G) 50/68 12/04->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (JP02) 76/103 05/07->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H) 78/106 05/05->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232 + ABS

SOL BS-5232BZ + ABS

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.5 dCi 75 55/75 10/10->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.5 dCi 90 65/88 10/10->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y, JP1G) 82/112 12/04->

VEN BS-5231B

VEN BS-5231

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

1.6 (JP0L, JP0V) 65/88 12/04->

VEN BS-5231

VEN BS-5231B

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

RAPID Box Body/MPV (F40_, G40_)

1.0 27/37 02/86->05/92 SOL BS-5105 10/86->; ->08/91

1.0 31/42 09/85->08/91 SOL BS-5105 10/86->

1.1 34/46 09/85->08/91 SOL BS-5105 10/86->

1.1 35/48 09/93->04/95 SOL BS-5105

1.2 (F406, G40A) 40/55 09/91->03/98 SOL BS-5105

1.4 59/80 05/95->08/97 SOL BS-5105

1.4 (F402) 43/58 07/85->08/91 SOL BS-5105

1.4 (F40D) 58/79 01/94->03/98 SOL BS-5105

1.4 (F40M) 44/60 03/86->08/91 SOL BS-5105

1.4 (F40U, F40V) 55/75 09/91->03/98 SOL BS-5105 ->05/95

1016



kW/HP Type Type

1.4 Cat (F407) 43/58 08/88->03/98 SOL BS-5105

1.4 RN 44/60 09/91->08/93 SOL BS-5105

1.6 D 40/54 09/93->04/95 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5478 for incr. payload

1.6 D (F404) 40/55 03/86->08/98 SOL BS-5105 10/86->

1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E) 47/64 09/91->03/98 SOL BS-5105

1.9 D (F40R) 40/54 09/94->03/98 SOL BS-5105 05/95->

SAFRANE I (B54_)

2.5 dT (B548) 83/113 12/92->07/96 SOL BS-6232

3.0 125/170 03/93->10/96

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6232

3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545) 193/262 02/93->07/96 VEN BS-5931 SOL BS-6232

3.0 V6 (B54B, B544) 123/167 12/92->07/96

VEN BS-5631 05/96->

VEN BS-5631B 05/96->

VEN BS-5931

SOL BS-6232

3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) 123/167 12/92->07/96 VEN BS-5931

SAFRANE II (B54_)

2.0 16V (B54L) 100/136 07/96->12/00

VEN BS-5931 02/98->

VEN BS-5631B 02/98->

VEN BS-5631 02/98->

SOL BS-6232

2.2 dT (B54G) 83/113 07/96->12/00

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

SOL BS-6232

2.5 20V (B54F) 121/165 07/96->12/00

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5931

SOL BS-6232

2.9 24V (B54N) 140/190 03/99->12/00

VEN BS-5631

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5931

SOL BS-6232

3.0 V6 (B54M) 123/167 07/96->12/00

VEN BS-5931

VEN BS-5631B

VEN BS-5631

SOL BS-6232

SANDERO/STEPWAY I (BS_)

1.4 55/75 02/09->

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS
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1.6 62/84 11/10->

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

DRUM BS-5090 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.6 75/102 12/07->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS

1.6 76/103 12/07->07/13

SOL BS-5105

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6311 07/08->

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS

1.6 77/105 12/12->

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS

1.6 (BS0H, BS0F) 64/87 02/09->

SOL BS-5105 - ABS

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179B + ABS

SOL BS-5179 + ABS

DRUM BS-5090 - ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 Brake Size: 8"; + ABS

SANDERO/STEPWAY II (B8_)

1.2 16V 55/75 04/15->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

1.2 16V 54/73 12/13->

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.5 dCi (B8AL) 66/90 01/17->

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6265 04/19->; + ABS

1.6 59/80 11/13->

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL

VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5179B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

SOL BS-5179 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS
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1.6 60/82 11/13->

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL

VEN BS-6115

SOL BS-5179 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

SOL BS-5179B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.6 61/83 11/13->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL

SOL BS-5179 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

SOL BS-5179B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.6 (B8JA) 83/113 09/16->

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL; not for
vc prod. country RUS

VEN BS-6115

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6265

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

1.6 16V 75/102 04/14->

VEN BS-6115

VEN BS-5890B made in BRA; made in COL

VEN BS-5890 made in BRA; made in COL

DRUM BS-6305 + ABS

DRUM BS-6311 + ABS

DRUM BS-6533 + ABS

SCÉNIC I MPV (JA0/1_, FA0_)

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) 70/95 09/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478 - ABS

1.6 75/102 03/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

1.6 (JA00, JA16, JA15, JA19, JA1V,
JA2B, JA2C, JA0B,... 79/107 09/99->09/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6654

1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A) 85/115 01/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-6654

1.8 4x4 85/116 07/00->04/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

1.9 D (JA0J, FA0J) 47/64 09/99->03/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478
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1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F) 75/102 09/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

1.9 dCi RX4 75/102 11/00->08/03

VEN BS-5631B ->03/02

VEN BS-5631 ->03/02

VEN BS-5931 ->03/02

1.9 dTi (JA0N) 72/98 09/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

DRUM BS-5478

1.9 dTi (JA1U) 59/80 02/01->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D, JA0C) 102/139 07/00->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

2.0 16V (JA1D, JA17) 103/140 09/99->08/03

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

2.0 16V RX4 102/139 06/00->08/03

VEN BS-5931 ->03/02

VEN BS-5631 ->03/02

VEN BS-5631B ->03/02

SCÉNIC I VAN (FA0_, JA0/1_)

1.9 (FA0J) 47/64 09/99->02/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654

1.9 DTi (JA0N) 72/98 09/99->04/01

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5990

SOL BS-6654 type JA0N

SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A) 72/98 06/03->11/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) 74/101 11/03->08/05

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (JM0F) 60/82 06/03->05/06

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647
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1.5 dCi (JM16) 76/103 01/07->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (JM1E, JM16) 78/106 05/05->11/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.5 dCi (JM1F) 63/86 05/05->11/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) 83/113 06/03->10/06

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

1.6 16V (JM1R) 82/112 10/05->11/08

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 D 85/116 06/06->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi 92/125 06/03->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G, JM2C) 88/120 06/03->05/06 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi (JM14) 96/131 05/05->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-6001 long base

SOL BS-5213 short base

SOL BS-5213BZ short base

SOL BS-6647

1.9 dCi (JM15) 81/110 05/05->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

2.0 (JM05, JM0U, JM1N, JM1U,
JM2V) 99/135 06/03->06/09 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-6647

2.0 16V Turbo (JM0W) 120/163 05/04->11/08 VEN BS-5404

SOL BS-5213BZ

SOL BS-5213

SOL BS-6647
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SCÉNIC III (JZ0/1_)

1.2 TCe 85/116 04/12->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.2 TCe (JZ16) 97/132 01/13->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.4 16V (JZ0F, JZ1V) 96/131 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi 78/106 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi 81/110 04/09->09/16

VEN BS-5590 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5001B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5001 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi 63/86 04/09->09/16

VEN BS-5590

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.5 dCi (JZ02, JZ0R) 70/95 11/10->09/16

VEN BS-5590

VEN BS-5001 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5001B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 16V (JZ0U, JZ1B) 81/110 02/09->09/16

VEN BS-5590 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 16V Bifuel 81/110 02/09->09/16

VEN BS-5590 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5001B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5001 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 dCi (JZ00, JZ12) 96/130 04/11->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 E85 (JZ03, JZ1Y) 81/110 02/09->09/16

VEN BS-5590 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5001B

VEN BS-5001

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.9 dCi (JZ0J, JZ1J, JZ1K, JZ1S) 96/131 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

2.0 16V 101/137 12/08->09/16

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653
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2.0 16V (JZ0G, JZ0P, JZ1E, JZ1P) 103/140 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653 for BD Ø 260 mm

2.0 dCi (JZ0L) 118/160 04/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998BZ

SOL BS-5998

2.0 dCi (JZ0Y, JZ26) 110/150 02/09->09/16 VEN BS-5590

SOL BS-5998

SOL BS-5998BZ

SCÉNIC III VAN (JZ0/1_)

1.6 dCi (JZ00, JZ12, JZ2A) 96/131 01/13->09/16

SOL BS-5878BZ

SOL BS-6653

1.6 VVT (JZ0U, JZ1B, JZ1H, JZ1U,
JZ24) 81/110 01/13->09/16

VEN BS-5001 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5001B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6653

SCÉNIC IV (J9_)

1.2 TCe 115 85/115 09/16->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.2 TCe 130 96/130 09/16->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 115 (J9N9) 85/115 01/18->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 140 103/140 01/18->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 160 120/163 01/18->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.3 TCe 160 (J9NC) 117/159 09/18->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 110 81/110 09/16->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 110 Hybrid Assist (J9AE) 81/110 04/17->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 95 70/95 09/16->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 09/16->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 160 118/160 09/16->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 120 (J9A7, J9A8) 88/120 08/18->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 150 (J9A7, J9A8) 110/150 08/18->07/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

SUPER 5 (B/C40_)

1.0 (B/C/400) 30/41 10/84->10/88 DRUM BS-5288

1.1 (B/C/401) 34/46 10/84->10/88

DRUM BS-5288

DRUM BS-5085

1.1 (B/C/401, B/C40H) 33/45 01/86->03/95

DRUM BS-5288 ->06/89

DRUM BS-5085 07/89->

1.4 (B/C402) 43/59 10/84->06/88 SOL BS-5105 04/85-> DRUM BS-5288 04/85->

1.4 (B/C403) 52/71 10/84->07/89 SOL BS-5105 type C403 DRUM BS-5288

1.4 (B/C40J) 49/67 06/87->07/89 SOL BS-5105 type C403

DRUM BS-5288

DRUM BS-5085

1.4 (B/C40M) 44/60 06/87->08/90 SOL BS-5105 DRUM BS-5288
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1.4 Cat (B/C/407) 43/58 10/85->12/96 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5288

DRUM BS-5085

1.4 Turbo (C405) 88/120 04/85->08/90

VEN BS-5106

VEN BS-5147

1.6 D (B/C/404) 40/55 08/85->12/96 SOL BS-5105 ->04/96 DRUM BS-5288 ->04/96

1.7 (B/C408) 54/73 10/86->03/95 SOL BS-5105 02/87->; ->01/92 DRUM BS-5288 02/87->; ->01/92

1.7 (B/C40K, B/C40G) 64/87 06/87->03/95 VEN BS-5106 DRUM BS-5288 ->01/92

1.7 i (C409) 69/94 10/86->08/91 VEN BS-5346 DRUM BS-5534

SYMBOL II (LU_)

1.2 16V (LU2V) 55/75 09/08->06/14 SOL BS-5105

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS; type Symbol

1.4 55/75 09/08->06/14 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.5 dCi 62/85 09/08-> VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 - ESP; + ABS

1.5 dCi 47/64 09/08-> VEN BS-5106

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 - ESP; + ABS

1.6 16V 77/105 09/08-> VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-6649 + ESP

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 - ESP; + ABS

1.6 16V (LU1A, LU1B, LU1D, LU2M) 79/107 01/09-> VEN BS-5107

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 - ESP; + ABS

TALISMAN (LP_)

1.3 TCe 160 (LPNC) 117/160 01/19->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 110 (LPA3) 81/110 11/15->03/22 VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 11/15->03/22 VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 160 118/160 06/15->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 TCe 150 110/150 11/15->03/22 VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878

1.6 TCe 200 147/200 11/15->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 120 (LPA7) 88/120 09/18->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 150 (LPA8) 110/150 09/18->03/22 SOL BS-5878

1.8 TCe 225 (LPM1) 165/224 09/18->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

2.0 Blue dCi 160 (LPAM) 118/160 01/19->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

2.0 Blue dCi 200 (LPAL) 147/200 01/19->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878
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TALISMAN Grandtour (KP_)

1.3 TCe 160 (KPNC) 117/160 01/19->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.5 dCi 110 81/110 03/16->03/22 VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 130 96/130 03/16->03/22 VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878

1.6 dCi 160 118/160 03/16->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.6 TCe 150 110/150 03/16->03/22 VEN BS-6570 SOL BS-5878

1.6 TCe 200 147/200 03/16->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 120 (KPA7) 88/120 09/18->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

1.7 Blue dCi 150 (KPA8) 110/150 09/18->03/22 VEN BS-6570 for BD Ø 296 mm SOL BS-5878

1.8 TCe 225 (KPM1) 165/224 09/18->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

2.0 Blue dCi 160 (KPAM) 118/160 01/19->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

2.0 Blue dCi 200 (KPAL) 147/200 01/19->03/22 VEN BS-5975 SOL BS-5878

TRAFIC Bus (T_, P_, V_)

1.7 50/68 08/92->08/94 VEN BS-6130

1.9 D 44/60 06/97->03/01 VEN BS-6130

2.0 59/80 05/89->08/90 VEN BS-6130 type T1400

2.1 D 43/58 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 47/64 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-6130

2.2 70/95 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130 type T1100

2.2 74/101 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-6130

2.5 D 55/75 05/89->03/01 VEN BS-6130

2.5 D 4x4 55/75 08/89->03/01 VEN BS-6130

TRAFIC Bus (T_, P_, V_)

1.4 35/48 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130 07/80->; type T800

1.6 48/65 01/84->06/86 VEN BS-6130

1.6 4x4 48/65 03/80->08/86 VEN BS-6130 07/80->; type T1000

1.7 50/68 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.0 59/80 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130 type T1300

2.0 4x4 59/80 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 43/58 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130

TRAFIC II Bus (JL)

1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C, JL0K) 74/101 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B) 60/82 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656
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2.0 (JL0A, JL0G) 88/120 03/01->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 16V (JL02, JL0L, JL0W, JL0N) 86/117 08/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 115 (JL00, JL01, JL0H,
JL0M, JL0U) 84/114 08/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 90 (JL00, JL01, JL0H, JL0M,
JL0P, JL0S) 66/90 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 115 (JL0R, JL0V) 84/114 02/08->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D) 99/135 05/03->10/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 145 (JL0J) 107/146 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

TRAFIC II Platform/Chassis (EL)

1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C) 74/101 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B) 60/82 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 (EL0A) 88/120 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 16V (EL0L) 86/117 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H, EL00, EL01,
EL0M) 84/114 08/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

1026



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H, EL00, EL01,
EL0M, EL0P, EL0S) 66/90 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi (EL0R, EL0V) 84/114 08/07->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D) 99/135 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 145 (EL0J) 107/146 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

TRAFIC II Van (FL)

1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C, FL0K, FL0B) 74/101 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B) 60/82 03/01->10/06

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 (FL0A, FL0G) 88/120 03/01->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.0 16V (FL0L, FL0N, FL0W, FL02) 86/117 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U, FL00,
FL0H, FL0M) 84/114 08/06->

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6656

2.0 dCi 90 (FL0H, FL00, FL01,
FL0M, FL0P, FL0S) 66/90 08/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D) 99/135 05/03->10/06

VEN BS-5141

VEN BS-5141B

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656

2.5 dCi 145 (FL0J) 107/146 08/06->

VEN BS-5141B

VEN BS-5141

SOL BS-6072

SOL BS-6072BZ

SOL BS-6656
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TRAFIC III Bus (JG_)

1.6 dCi 115 (JGMD) 85/116 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 120 (JGMB) 88/120 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 120 (JGMS) 89/121 01/19-> SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 125 (JGMH) 92/125 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 140 (JGMA) 103/140 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 145 (JGMG) 107/145 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 90 (JGME) 66/90 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 95 (JGMR, JGMJ) 70/95 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 120 (JGMN) 88/120 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 145 (JGML) 107/145 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 170 (JGMM, JGMV) 125/170 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

TRAFIC III Platform/Chassis (EG_)

1.6 dCi 120 (EGMB) 88/120 06/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 125 (EGMH) 92/125 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 140 (EGMA) 103/140 06/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 145 (EGMG) 107/145 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 145 (EGML) 107/145 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 170 (EGMM) 125/170 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

TRAFIC III Van (FG_)

1.6 dCi 115 (FGMD) 85/116 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 120 (FGMB, FGMC) 88/120 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 120 (FGMK) 89/121 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 125 (FGMH) 92/125 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 140 (FGMA, FGMC) 103/140 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 145 (FGMG) 107/145 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 90 (FGME) 66/90 05/14-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

1.6 dCi 95 (FGMJ, FGMR) 70/95 07/15-> VEN BS-6256 SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 120 (FGMN) 88/120 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 145 (FGML) 107/145 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

2.0 dCi 170 (FGMM, FGMV) 125/170 06/19-> SOL BS-6297

TRAFIC Platform/Chassis (T_, P_, V_)

1.4 35/48 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130 07/80->; type T800

1.6 48/65 03/80->06/86 VEN BS-6130 07/80->; type T1000

1.7 50/68 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130 03/89->; type T1100

2.0 63/86 03/80->12/86 VEN BS-6130 07/80->; ->08/84; type T1300

2.0 59/80 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 43/58 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130 03/89->; type P1400

2.5 D 51/69 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130 10/80->; type P1400
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TRAFIC Platform/Chassis (T_, P_, V_)

1.7 50/68 05/89->08/94 VEN BS-6130 type T1100

2.0 RWD 59/80 05/89->10/97 VEN BS-6130 ->08/94; type P1400

2.1 D RWD 43/58 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D RWD 47/64 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-6130 ->08/94; type P1400

2.2 70/95 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130

2.5 D 51/69 05/89->03/01 VEN BS-6130 ->04/94; type T1100

2.5 D 55/75 05/98->03/01 VEN BS-6130

2.5 D 58/79 09/94->04/98 VEN BS-6130

TRAFIC Van (T_, P_, V_)

1.4 35/48 03/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130

1.6 48/65 01/83->06/86 VEN BS-6130 type T1000

1.6 4x4 48/65 08/85->06/86 VEN BS-6130 type V1300

1.7 50/68 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.0 59/80 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.0 4x4 59/80 06/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 43/58 09/80->04/89 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 4x4 43/58 11/86->04/89 VEN BS-6130

TRAFIC Van (T_, P_, V_)

1.4 35/48 05/89->06/91 VEN BS-6130

1.7 51/69 03/89->08/94 VEN BS-6130

1.7 50/68 08/92->08/94 VEN BS-6130

1.9 D 44/60 06/97->03/01 VEN BS-6130 05/98->; type T900; type T1000

2.0 59/80 05/89->08/90 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 43/58 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130

2.1 D 47/64 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-6130

2.2 70/95 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130 type T1100

2.2 74/101 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-6130

2.2 4x4 70/95 05/89->06/94 VEN BS-6130 type V1100

2.2 4x4 74/101 06/94->10/97 VEN BS-6130 + ABS; type V1100

2.5 D 55/75 05/89->03/01 VEN BS-6130

TWINGO I (C06_)

1.2 (C063, C064) 40/55 03/93->10/96 DRUM BS-5288

1.2 (C066, C068) 43/58 05/96->06/07

SOL BS-5179B 11/03->; type C06G

SOL BS-5179 11/03->; type C06G

SOL BS-5105 fully AT; type C066

VEN BS-5107 type C066

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS

1.2 (C067) 40/54 05/96->03/07

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 fully AT

DRUM BS-5085

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; + ABS
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1.2 16V (C060) 44/60 08/04->06/07

SOL BS-5179 type C068; type C06G; type C06Y

SOL BS-5179B type C068; type C06G; type C06Y

SOL BS-5105 fully AT; type C066; type C067

DRUM BS-5085 - ABS

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS

1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) 55/75 01/01->06/07

SOL BS-5105 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179B - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5179 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612 12/02->; not for spec.-purp. vc

1.2 LPG 44/60 10/03->06/07

SOL BS-5105 ->10/03; type C068

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

DRUM BS-5090

TWINGO I Hatchback Van (S06_)

1.2 55/75 01/01->06/12 SOL BS-5105

DRUM BS-5090

DRUM BS-6612

1.2 (S063, S064) 40/55 03/93->05/96 DRUM BS-5288

1.2 (S066, S068) 43/58 05/96->08/04

SOL BS-5179 12/03->

SOL BS-5179B 12/03->

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5105 ->11/03; fully AT

DRUM BS-5085 ->08/00

DRUM BS-5090 + ABS

DRUM BS-6612 + ABS; 12/02->

TWINGO II (CN0_)

1.2 (CN0D) 43/58 03/07->09/14

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

VEN BS-5107

1.2 16V 55/75 03/08-> VEN BS-5107 ->11/20

1.2 16V (CN04, CN0B) 55/75 03/07->09/14 VEN BS-5107

1.2 16V (CN0K, CN0V, CN0A) 56/76 03/07-> VEN BS-5107

1.2 TCe 100 (CN0P) 75/102 02/11-> VEN BS-5107

1.2 Turbo (CN0C, CN0F) 74/100 03/07->09/14 VEN BS-5107 08/07->

1.5 dCi (CN0E) 47/64 03/07->09/14

VEN BS-5107

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

1.5 dCi (CN0U) 62/84 04/08->09/14 VEN BS-5107

1.5 dCi 75 55/75 10/10-> VEN BS-5107

1.5 dCi 90 63/86 10/10-> VEN BS-5107

1.6 RS (CN0N, CN0R, CN0S) 98/133 05/08->09/14

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

TWINGO III (BCM_, BCA_)

0.9 TCe 110 80/109 11/16->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B
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0.9 TCe 90 (BCM9, BCM2) 66/90 09/14->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

SOL BS-5179 + start-stop; ->10/17

SOL BS-5179B + start-stop; ->10/17

0.9 TCe 90 LPG (BCMD) 66/90 08/18->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

0.9 TCe 95 68/92 03/19->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

1.0 SCe 65 (BCMJ) 48/65 03/19->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

1.0 SCe 70 52/71 09/14->

VEN BS-5890 + start-stop

VEN BS-5890B + start-stop

SOL BS-5179B - start-stop

SOL BS-5179 - start-stop

1.0 SCe 70 (BCMB) 51/69 09/15->

VEN BS-5890 + start-stop

VEN BS-5890B + start-stop

SOL BS-5179B - start-stop

SOL BS-5179 - start-stop

1.0 SCe 75 54/73 03/19->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

WIND (E4M_)

1.2 (E4MF) 74/101 07/10->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-6649

1.2 TCe 100 (E4MF) 75/102 02/11->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

1.6 (E4MB, E4MC) 98/133 07/10->

VEN BS-6189

VEN BS-5214

VEN BS-6521

SOL BS-5232

SOL BS-5232BZ

SOL BS-6649

ZOE (BFM_)

ZOE 65/88 06/12->

VEN BS-6115 ->08/19

VEN BS-5001B 09/19->

VEN BS-5001 09/19->

DRUM BS-6651 08/15->

DRUM BS-6265

ZOE (BFMC, BFMD) 100/136 09/19->

VEN BS-6115 ->09/19

VEN BS-5001B 10/19->

VEN BS-5001 10/19->
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ZOE (BFMD) 80/109 08/18->

VEN BS-6115 ->08/19

VEN BS-5001B 09/19->

VEN BS-5001 09/19->

DRUM BS-6651 ->08/19

DRUM BS-6265

RENAULT TRUCKS

MASCOTT Platform/Chassis

110 78/106 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

120.35 (A00100003, A01100003) 85/115 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5595

120.55 (A00300005, A01300005) 85/115 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5595

120.65 (A00500007) 85/115 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5595

130 92/125 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

140 103/140 01/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

150.35 110/150 05/04->12/13 VEN BS-5595

150.35 (A00300161) 107/146 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

150.35 (A00300164) 107/146 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

160.35 (A00100013, A01100013) 115/156 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5595 GW vc 3500 kg

160.55 (A00300015, A01300015) 115/156 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5595 GW vc 3500 kg

160.65 (A00500017, A01500017,
B03200017) 115/156 05/04->12/10 VEN BS-5595 GW vc 3500 kg

90 63/86 01/99->12/01 VEN BS-5595

MASCOTT Van

110.35 78/106 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

110.50 78/106 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

110.55 78/106 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

120.35 (A02100003) 85/115 05/04->10/10 VEN BS-5595

120.55 (A02300005) 85/115 05/04->10/10 VEN BS-5595

130.35 92/125 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595

130.55 92/125 01/99->06/04 VEN BS-5595 GW vc 5500 kg; GW vc 6000 kg; GW
vc 6500 kg

140.35 103/140 01/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

140.55 103/140 01/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

150.35 (A02300161) 107/146 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

150.55 (A02300164) 107/146 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

150.65 (A00300166) 107/146 10/01->06/04 VEN BS-5595

160.35 (A02100013) 115/156 05/04->10/10 VEN BS-5595 GW vc 3500 kg

160.55 (A02300015) 115/156 05/04->10/10 VEN BS-5595 GW vc 3500 kg

90.35 63/86 01/99->12/01 VEN BS-5595

ROVER

200 Coupe (XW)

216 82/112 01/96->12/97

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5204 - ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS
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216 90/122 10/92->06/99 SOL BS-5131 ->02/96; + ABS

220 GSi 100/136 05/94->06/99 VEN BS-5168 ch.#240001-> SOL BS-5131 ->09/97

220 Turbo 147/200 10/92->06/99 SOL BS-5131 ->12/95

200 I Saloon (XH)

216 Vitesse 75/102 09/84->09/89 VEN BS-6062

200 II Convertible (XW)

214 1.4 66/90 01/92->11/99 SOL BS-5204 10/92->; ->06/99 SOL BS-5131 ->09/97; + ABS

214 1.4 70/95 04/90->09/92 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

214 1.4i 16V 76/103 01/93->11/99 SOL BS-5204 ->06/99 SOL BS-5131 ->09/97; + ABS

216 1.6i 90/122 01/92->11/99 SOL BS-5131 ->02/96; + ABS

216 1.6i 16V 82/111 01/96->11/99

VEN BS-5168 ->06/99; + ABS

SOL BS-5204 ->06/99

SOL BS-5131 ->06/99; + ABS

200 II Hatchback (RF)

211 44/60 01/98->03/00 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131

214 i 55/75 11/95->03/00

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

214 Si 76/103 11/95->03/00

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5204 - ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

216 Si 82/112 11/95->06/99

SOL BS-5204 - ABS

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

218 K Vi 107/146 11/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 03/96->; ->06/99 SOL BS-5131 03/96->; ->06/99

218 Si 88/120 08/99->03/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

220 D/SD 63/86 11/95->03/00

VEN BS-5168 ->06/99; + ABS

SOL BS-5204 - ABS

SOL BS-5131 ->06/99; + ABS

220 SDi 77/105 11/95->03/00

SOL BS-5204 - ABS

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

200 II Hatchback (XW)

214 55/75 09/93->12/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

214 GSi/Si 70/95 01/90->10/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

214 GSi/Si 76/103 12/92->10/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

214 Si/Gsi 66/90 10/89->10/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

216 GSi 82/112 01/90->12/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

216 GTi 90/122 01/90->10/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

218 TD 65/88 09/91->10/95 SOL BS-5131 ->09/92; + ABS

220 GTi 100/136 01/93->10/95 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

220 GTi 103/140 09/91->10/95 SOL BS-5131

220 Turbo 147/200 01/93->12/95 SOL BS-5131

25 I Hatchback (RF)

1.1 16V 55/75 01/04->05/05 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131
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1.4 16V 62/84 10/99->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

1.4 16V 76/103 10/99->05/05

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

1.6 16V 80/109 10/99->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

1.8 16V 107/146 02/00->05/05 VEN BS-5168 ->05/04 SOL BS-5131 ->05/04

1.8 16V 85/116 10/99->05/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

2.0 iDT 83/113 01/02->12/04

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

2.0 iDT 74/101 10/99->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

400 II (RT)

414 55/75 03/96->12/99 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

414 Si 76/103 05/95->03/00

SOL BS-5204 03/96->; ->06/99; - ABS

VEN BS-5168 03/96->; ->06/99; + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

416 Si 83/113 03/95->06/99 VEN BS-5168 03/96->; + ABS SOL BS-5131 03/96->; + ABS

416 Si 82/112 05/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

416 Si 85/116 05/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

420 D 63/86 11/95->03/00 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131

420 Di 77/105 05/95->03/00 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131

420 Si Lux 100/136 12/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 ->06/99; + ABS SOL BS-5131 ->06/99; + ABS

400 II (XW)

414 GSI/SI 66/90 04/90->04/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

414 GSI/SI Cat 76/103 10/92->04/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

416 GSI 82/112 04/90->04/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

416 GTI 90/122 04/90->04/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

418 D 49/67 09/91->04/95 SOL BS-5131 ->09/92; + ABS

418 TD 65/88 09/91->04/95 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite 100/136 01/93->04/95 SOL BS-5131

420 GTI/GSI/Vitesse 103/140 02/92->04/95 SOL BS-5131

420 Turbo 147/200 01/93->04/95 SOL BS-5131

400 II Hatchback (RT)

414 55/75 03/96->12/97

SOL BS-5204 - ABS

VEN BS-5168 + ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

414 Si 76/103 05/95->03/00

VEN BS-5168 03/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5204 03/96->; - ABS

SOL BS-5131 + ABS

416 Si 82/112 05/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 + ABS

416 Si 83/113 06/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 03/96->; ->06/99; + ABS SOL BS-5131 03/96->; ->06/99; + ABS
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416 Si 85/116 06/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

420 D 63/86 11/95->03/00 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131

420 Di 77/105 05/95->03/00 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131

420 Si Lux 100/136 12/95->03/00 VEN BS-5168 ->06/99; + ABS SOL BS-5131 ->06/99; + ABS

400 Tourer (XW)

1.6 i 82/112 05/94->11/98 SOL BS-5131 10/94->; + ABS

1.6 i 90/122 05/94->11/98 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131 10/94->; + ABS

1.8 i 107/146 06/96->11/98 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

1.8 TD 65/88 09/93->11/98

VEN BS-5168 03/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5204 03/96->

SOL BS-5131 10/94->; + ABS

2.0 i 100/136 05/94->11/98 SOL BS-5131 10/94->; ->02/96

45 I Hatchback (RT)

1.4 76/103 02/00->05/05

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

1.6 80/109 02/00->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

1.8 86/117 02/00->05/05

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

2.0 iDT 83/113 01/04->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

2.0 iDT 74/101 02/00->05/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5204

2.0 V6 110/150 02/00->05/05

SOL BS-5204 ->05/04

VEN BS-5168 ->05/04

SOL BS-5131 ->05/04

45 I Saloon (RT)

1.4 76/103 02/00->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

1.6 80/109 02/00->05/05

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

1.8 86/117 02/00->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

2.0 iDT 83/113 01/04->05/05

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

2.0 iDT 74/101 02/00->05/05

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5204

SOL BS-5131

2.0 V6 110/150 02/00->05/05

SOL BS-5204

VEN BS-5168

SOL BS-5131

600 I (RH)

618 i/Si 85/115 03/96->02/99

VEN BS-5739 fully AT

VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5682 fully AT
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620 i 85/115 08/93->06/96 VEN BS-5739 SOL BS-5682

620 Sdi 77/105 05/94->06/99 VEN BS-5164 SOL BS-5682

620 Si 96/131 08/93->02/99

VEN BS-5739 fully AT

VEN BS-5164

SOL BS-5682 fully AT

620 Ti Vitesse 147/200 05/94->08/98 VEN BS-5739 ->02/96 SOL BS-5682

623 Si 116/158 08/93->06/99 VEN BS-5739 SOL BS-5682

75 (RJ)

1.8 88/120 02/99->05/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

1.8 Turbo 110/150 05/03->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->04/05 SOL BS-5808 ->04/05

2.0 CDT 85/115 02/99->05/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

2.0 CDTi 96/131 02/03->04/05 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

2.0 V6 110/150 02/99->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->03/03 SOL BS-5808 ->03/03

2.5 V6 129/175 02/99->10/01 VEN BS-5811 SOL BS-5808

2.5 V6 130/177 10/01->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->10/02 SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

75 I Tourer (RJ)

1.8 88/120 08/01->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->10/02 SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

1.8 Turbo 110/150 05/03->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->04/05 SOL BS-5808 ->04/05

2.0 CDT 85/115 08/01->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->10/02 SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

2.0 CDTi 96/131 02/03->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->04/05 SOL BS-5808 ->04/05

2.0 V6 110/150 08/01->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->10/02 SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

2.5 V6 130/177 08/01->05/05 VEN BS-5811 ->10/02 SOL BS-5808 ->10/02

COUPE

1.6 16 V 82/111 03/96->11/99

VEN BS-5168 ->06/99; + ABS

SOL BS-5204 ->06/99

SOL BS-5131 ->06/99; + ABS

1.8 16 V 107/145 03/96->11/99 VEN BS-5168 ->06/99 SOL BS-5131 ->06/99

STREETWISE Hatchback

1.4 76/103 08/03->05/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

1.4 62/84 08/03->05/05 SOL BS-5204 SOL BS-5131

2.0 TD 74/101 08/03->05/05 VEN BS-5168 SOL BS-5131

SAAB

900 I (AC4, AM4)

2.0 -16 93/126 01/89->12/93 SOL BS-5128 10/89->

2.0 c 74/101 07/82->12/88 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.0 i 81/110 09/85->08/90 SOL BS-5128

2.0 i 85/115 11/80->08/90 SOL BS-5128 10/87->; ->09/89

2.0 S Turbo-16 107/146 01/92->12/93 SOL BS-5128

2.0 S Turbo-16 104/141 07/91->12/93 SOL BS-5128

2.0 Turbo-16 118/160 11/85->12/93 SOL BS-5128 10/89->

2.0 Turbo-16 S 129/175 01/84->12/88 SOL BS-5128 10/87->
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2.0 Turbo-16 S Cat 129/175 01/89->12/93 SOL BS-5128

2.1 -16 100/136 08/90->12/93 SOL BS-5128 ->07/92

900 I Combi Coupe

2.0 -16 93/126 01/89->08/92 SOL BS-5128 10/89->

2.0 c 74/101 09/79->12/88 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.0 i 81/110 09/85->08/90 SOL BS-5128 10/89->

2.0 i 85/115 11/80->12/88 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.0 S Turbo-16 104/141 09/91->07/93 SOL BS-5128

2.0 T8 114/155 10/86->09/89 SOL BS-5128 08/87->

2.0 Turbo 103/140 10/86->12/91 SOL BS-5128 08/87->

2.0 Turbo-16 132/180 01/93->06/94 SOL BS-5128 ->10/93

2.0 Turbo-16 118/160 11/85->06/94 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.0 Turbo-16 S 129/175 02/84->12/88 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.0 Turbo-16 S Cat 125/170 01/89->12/93 SOL BS-5128

2.1 -16 100/136 09/90->07/93 SOL BS-5128 ->07/92

900 I Convertible

2.0 107/145 05/91->10/93 SOL BS-5128

2.0 81/110 10/85->09/89 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.0 -16 93/126 01/90->06/94 SOL BS-5128 ->10/93

2.0 S Turbo-16 104/141 09/91->06/94 SOL BS-5128

2.0 Turbo-16 118/160 11/86->06/94 SOL BS-5128 10/87->; ->10/93

2.0 Turbo-16 S 129/175 11/86->06/94 SOL BS-5128 10/87->

2.1 -16 100/136 08/90->06/94 SOL BS-5128 ->07/92

900 II

2.0 -16 Turbo 136/185 07/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.0 i 96/131 08/94->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.3 -16 110/150 07/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.5 -24 V6 125/170 07/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

900 II Convertible

2.0 -16 Turbo 136/185 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.0 i 96/131 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.3 -16 110/150 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.5 -24 V6 125/170 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

900 II Coupe

2.0 -16 Turbo 136/185 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.0 i 96/131 08/94->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.3 -16 110/150 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

2.5 -24 V6 125/170 12/93->02/98 VEN BS-5099 08/96-> SOL BS-5163 08/96->

1037



kW/HP Type Type

9000

2.0 -16 94/128 01/89->01/93 VEN BS-5944 06/89-> SOL BS-5128

2.0 -16 CD 96/131 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 10/94-> SOL BS-5128 10/94->

2.0 -16 CD 110/150 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 10/94-> SOL BS-5128 10/94->

2.0 -16 Turbo 129/175 04/85->12/91 VEN BS-5944 10/87->; ->05/89 SOL BS-5128 10/87->; ->05/89

2.0 -16 Turbo 118/160 05/88->08/93 VEN BS-5944 ->05/89 SOL BS-5128 ->05/89

2.0 -16 Turbo CD 120/163 09/88->08/93 VEN BS-5944 ->05/89 SOL BS-5128 ->05/89

2.0 -16 Turbo CD 136/185 09/89->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.0 -16 Turbo CD 108/147 09/92->12/98 VEN BS-5944 10/94-> SOL BS-5128 10/94->

2.0 T16 150/204 06/89->10/90 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 CD 107/146 08/89->12/98 VEN BS-5944 ->10/94 SOL BS-5128 ->10/94

2.3 -16 CD Turbo 147/200 07/90->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 CDE 108/147 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 CDE Eco-Power 125/170 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 Turbo 143/195 09/90->12/98 VEN BS-5944 09/91-> SOL BS-5128 09/91->

3.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE 155/211 07/94->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

9000 Hatchback

2.0 -16 92/125 12/85->12/88 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.0 -16 94/128 12/85->08/88 SOL BS-5128

2.0 -16 CS 94/128 01/89->12/98 VEN BS-5944 06/89->; ->09/94 SOL BS-5128 ->09/94

2.0 -16 CS 96/131 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 10/94-> SOL BS-5128 10/94->

2.0 -16 ND Turbo 110/150 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 10/94-> SOL BS-5128 10/94->

2.0 -16 Turbo 120/163 05/88->08/93 VEN BS-5944 ->05/89 SOL BS-5128 ->05/89

2.0 -16 Turbo 127/172 06/89->12/92 VEN BS-5944 ->12/91 SOL BS-5128 ->12/91

2.0 -16 Turbo 118/160 09/84->08/93 VEN BS-5944 10/87->; ->05/89 SOL BS-5128 10/87->; ->05/89

2.0 -16 Turbo 129/175 09/84->12/91 VEN BS-5944 10/87-> SOL BS-5128

2.0 -16 Turbo CS 136/185 09/88->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 Aero CS 162/220 02/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 Aero CS 165/224 02/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 CS 107/146 09/89->12/98 VEN BS-5944 ->10/94 SOL BS-5128 ->10/94

2.3 -16 CSE 108/147 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 ->10/94 SOL BS-5128 ->10/94

2.3 -16 CSE Eco Power 125/170 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

2.3 -16 Turbo 143/195 09/90->12/98 VEN BS-5944 09/91->; ->10/94 SOL BS-5128 09/91->; ->10/94

2.3 -16 Turbo CSE 147/200 09/93->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE 155/211 07/94->12/98 VEN BS-5944 SOL BS-5128

9-3 (YS3D)

2.0 i 96/131 02/98->09/02 VEN BS-5099 SOL BS-5163
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2.0 SE Turbo 147/200 02/98->09/02

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 136/185 02/98->09/02 VEN BS-5099 SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 110/150 03/99->09/02 VEN BS-5099 SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 113/154 10/98->09/02

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 151/205 10/99->09/02

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.2 TiD 85/115 02/98->11/00 VEN BS-5099 SOL BS-5163

2.2 TiD 92/125 11/00->09/02 VEN BS-5099 SOL BS-5163 ->10/01

2.3 169/230 09/99->01/02

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163 11/01->

2.3 i 110/150 02/98->09/02 VEN BS-5099 ->02/99 SOL BS-5163 ->02/99

2.3 Turbo 165/224 10/98->09/02 VEN BS-5099 SOL BS-5163

9-3 (YS3F, E79, D79, D75)

1,8t 110/150 09/02->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1,8t BioPower 129/175 05/09->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.8 i 90/122 01/04->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TiD 88/120 09/04->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TiD 110/150 09/04->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TTiD 118/160 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"
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1.9 TTiD 96/130 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TTiD 132/180 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t 120/163 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t 177/241 05/09->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t 154/210 09/02->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t 129/175 09/02->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t Bio Power 120/163 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t Bio Power 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t BioPower 129/175 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t BioPower 147/200 05/09->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t BioPower 154/210 09/02->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"
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2.0 t BioPower XWD 154/210 01/08->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t BioPower XWD 120/163 01/08->02/15

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t BioPower XWD 162/220 01/08->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t XWD 120/163 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t XWD 162/220 01/08->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t XWD 177/241 05/09->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 T16 143/194 06/06->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 Turbo Performance 185/252 04/04->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 Turbo XWD 154/210 01/08->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.2 TiD 92/125 09/02->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.8 Turbo V6 169/230 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.8 Turbo V6 184/250 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"
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2.8 Turbo V6 188/256 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD 206/280 05/08->12/11

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D)

2.0 i 96/131 02/98->08/03 VEN BS-5099 ->10/00 SOL BS-5163 ->10/00

2.0 SE Turbo 147/200 02/98->08/03

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 110/150 01/01->08/03

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 136/185 02/98->08/03

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 113/154 10/98->08/03

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.0 Turbo 151/205 10/99->08/03

VEN BS-5294B + sports susp.

VEN BS-5294 + sports susp.

VEN BS-5099 - sports susp.

SOL BS-5163

2.3 i 110/150 02/98->08/03 VEN BS-5099 ->02/99 SOL BS-5163 ->02/99

2.3 Turbo 165/224 10/99->08/03

VEN BS-5294 ->01/02; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5294B ->01/02; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5099 ->10/01

SOL BS-5163 ->01/02; Brake Size: 17"

9-3 Convertible (YS3F)

1,8t 110/150 08/03->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.8 i 90/122 01/04->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TiD 110/150 01/06->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"
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1.9 TiD 88/120 09/04->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TTiD 118/160 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TTiD 96/130 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

1.9 TTiD 132/180 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 143/194 04/06->09/07

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t 120/163 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t 129/175 08/03->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t 154/210 08/03->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t BioPower 129/175 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t BioPower 120/163 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t BioPower 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

1043



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 t BioPower 147/200 06/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 Turbo Performance 185/252 04/04->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5604

2.8 Turbo V6 169/230 02/06->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.8 Turbo V6 184/250 02/06->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.8 Turbo V6 203/276 02/09->02/15 VEN BS-5604

2.8 Turbo V6 206/280 02/09->02/15 VEN BS-5604

2.8 Turbo V6 188/256 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

9-3 Estate (E50)

1.8 i 90/122 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.8 t 110/150 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TiD 88/120 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TiD 110/150 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TTiD 96/130 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TTiD 118/160 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"
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1.9 TTiD 132/180 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t 120/163 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t 147/200 02/09->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t 110/150 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t 129/175 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t 154/209 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t 177/241 05/09->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t Bio Power 147/200 02/09->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t Bio Power XWD 154/209 06/08->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t BioPower 110/150 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t BioPower 129/175 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"
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2.0 t BioPower 120/163 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t BioPower 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t BioPower XWD 120/163 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t BioPower XWD 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5605

SOL BS-5382

VEN BS-5604

2.0 t XWD 120/163 01/07->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t XWD 162/220 01/11->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.0 t XWD 177/241 05/09->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t XWD 154/209 06/08->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

2.8 Turbo V6 169/230 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5605

VEN BS-5383B

VEN BS-5383

VEN BS-5604

SOL BS-5382

2.8 Turbo V6 184/250 03/05->02/15

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.8 Turbo V6 188/256 12/07->02/15

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD 206/280 05/08->12/11

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"
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9-3X (YS3)

1.9 TTiD AWD 132/180 02/09->12/12

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 t BioPower XWD 162/220 01/11->12/12

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t BioPower XWD 154/209 02/09->12/12

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 t XWD 154/209 02/09->02/15

VEN BS-5605 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5383 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5383B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5604 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5382 Brake Size: 15"

9-5 (YS3E)

1.9 TiD 110/150 01/06->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t 136/185 07/00->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t 110/150 09/97->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t BioPower 110/150 01/05->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.2 TiD 88/120 03/02->12/09 VEN BS-5099 ->08/05

SOL BS-5946 ->08/05

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 t 136/185 01/01->12/09

VEN BS-5294 08/01->

VEN BS-5294B 08/01->

VEN BS-5099 ->07/01

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 t 125/170 09/97->12/03 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946 07/99->

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 162/220 07/03->12/09

VEN BS-5294 engine #B235R

VEN BS-5294B engine #B235R

VEN BS-5099 engine #B235L

SOL BS-5946 engine #B235L

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 184/250 09/01->12/09

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 169/230 10/99->09/01

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->
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2.3 Turbo 191/260 11/05->12/09

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

3.0 TiD 130/177 07/01->08/05

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

3.0 V6t 147/200 01/98->08/05

VEN BS-5294 08/01->

VEN BS-5294B 08/01->

VEN BS-5099 ->07/01

SOL BS-5946 07/99->; ->07/01

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

9-5 (YS3G)

2.0 t BioPower 162/220 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5622

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 t BioPower XWD 162/220 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5622

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 TiD 118/160 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5622

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

2.0 TTiD 140/190 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5622

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 TTiD XWD 140/190 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5622

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 Turbo 162/220 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5622

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

2.0 Turbo XWD 162/220 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5622

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD 221/301 05/10->01/12

VEN BS-5622

VEN BS-5923

VEN BS-5922 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5971 Brake Size: 16"

9-5 Estate (YS3E)

1.9 TiD 110/150 01/06->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t 136/185 07/00->07/01 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t 110/150 10/98->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946 07/99->

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t 141/192 10/98->07/00 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946 07/99->

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.0 t BioPower 110/150 01/06->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->
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2.2 TiD 88/120 03/02->12/09 VEN BS-5099 ->08/05

SOL BS-5946 ->08/05

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 t 136/185 01/01->12/09

VEN BS-5294B 08/01->

VEN BS-5294 08/01->

VEN BS-5099 ->07/01

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 t 125/170 10/98->12/09 VEN BS-5099 ->07/01

SOL BS-5946 07/99->; ->07/01

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 t BioPower 154/210 11/06->12/09 VEN BS-5099

SOL BS-5946

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 191/260 01/06->12/09

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 162/220 07/03->12/09

VEN BS-5294B engine #B235R

VEN BS-5294 engine #B235R

VEN BS-5099 engine #B235L

SOL BS-5946 engine #B235L

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 184/250 09/01->12/09

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

2.3 Turbo 169/230 10/99->09/01

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

3.0 TiD 130/177 07/01->08/05

VEN BS-5294

VEN BS-5294B

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

3.0 V6t 147/200 10/98->08/05

VEN BS-5294B 08/01->

VEN BS-5294 08/01->

VEN BS-5099 ->07/01

SOL BS-5946 07/99->; ->07/01

SOL BS-5163 ->06/99

VEN BS-6453 equipm. var. + vented disc;
ch.#X3025752->

9-7X

4.2 AWD 213/290 12/05->07/12 VEN BS-6128

SEAT

ALHAMBRA (710, 711)

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/15->12/22 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.4 TSI 110/150 06/10->04/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.8 TSI 118/160 11/12->04/15 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for BD Ø 314 mm

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B
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2.0 TDI 85/115 05/11->12/22

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->12/22 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/15->08/18 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/10->12/11

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 125/170 06/10->02/13

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 100/136 06/10->05/11

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 130/177 11/12->12/22

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDi 4Drive 130/177 11/18->12/22 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 4Drive 103/140 05/11->04/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 4Drive 110/150 05/15->12/22 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 4Drive 135/184 05/16->08/18 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TSI 162/220 05/15->12/22 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TSI 147/200 11/10->05/12

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B
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ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)

1.8 T 20V 110/150 10/97->03/10

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197B
for PR #ML1; for PR #MF7; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5197
for PR #ML1; for PR #MF7; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
15"

1.9 TDI 66/90 04/96->03/10

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 110/150 05/05->05/07

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 85/115 06/00->03/10

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 81/110 08/96->06/00

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 96/131 11/02->11/08

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"
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1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 06/00->03/10

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

2.0 i 85/115 04/96->03/10

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/05->03/10

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

2.8 V6 150/204 06/00->03/10

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

2.8 V6 4motion 150/204 06/00->03/10

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

VEN BS-5198B
ch.#7M-W-070 000->;
->ch.#7M-1-530 756; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5966
for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

SOL BS-5197
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197B
->ch.#7M-1-530756; for PR #ML1;
for PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; for PR #D7N; for PR #D2C;
Brake Size: 15"

ALHAMBRA VAN (7V8, 7V9)

1.9 TDI 96/131 11/02->11/08 VEN BS-5846 for PR #MC0; for PR #M3L; for PR
#MG8; for PR #D3A SOL BS-5966 for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR

#D3A

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/116 06/02->05/08 VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #M3L; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

SOL BS-5966 for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

TDI 66/90 03/96->03/10 SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #MG8; for PR #D3A

TDI 85/116 06/00->03/10 VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #M3L; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #MG8; for PR #D3A

ALTEA (5P1)

1.2 TSI 77/105 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF
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1.4 16V 63/86 05/06->05/11

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/07->07/15

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.6 75/102 03/04->03/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.6 LPG 75/102 09/09->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.6 TDI 77/105 10/09->07/15

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/10->07/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.8 TFSI 118/160 01/07->07/15

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/04->12/10

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/09->12/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF
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2.0 FSI 110/150 05/04->03/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 100/136 03/04->05/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 125/170 03/06->05/10

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/05->11/10

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 03/04->07/15

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TFSI 147/200 04/06->05/09

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8)

1.2 TSI 77/105 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.4 16V 63/86 10/06->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/07->07/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 75/102 10/06->11/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.6 LPG 75/102 09/09->06/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.6 Multifuel 75/102 10/06->11/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 TDI 77/105 10/09->07/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/10->07/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.8 TFSI 118/160 01/07->07/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS
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1.9 TDI 66/90 08/09->12/10

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 77/105 10/06->12/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 4x4 77/105 06/09->12/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 FSI 110/150 10/06->03/09

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 125/170 06/07->12/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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2.0 TDI 103/140 10/06->11/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 10/06->07/15

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103/140 10/10->07/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 4x4 125/170 06/07->06/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 4x4 103/140 06/07->11/10

VEN BS-5041 02/08->; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 02/08->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B 02/08->; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B 02/08->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 02/08->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B 02/08->; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B 02/08->; for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 02/08->; for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B 02/08->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 02/08->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 02/08->; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B 02/08->; for PR #1KF
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2.0 TFSI 155/211 05/09->07/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TFSI 147/200 10/06->05/09

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; type Altea Freetrack

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; type Altea Freetrack

2.0 TFSI 4x4 155/211 05/09->07/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TFSI 4x4 147/200 06/07->05/09

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

ARONA (KJ7, KJP)

1.0 TGi 66/90 11/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

1.0 TSI 70/95 07/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

1.0 TSI 85/115 07/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD
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1.5 TSI 110/150 07/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 85/115 07/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 70/95 11/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD

AROSA (6H1)

1.0 37/50 05/97->06/04 SOL BS-5810

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5416 ->09/99

DRUM BS-5102 10/99->

1.0 37/50 10/98->01/01 SOL BS-5810

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5416 ->09/99

DRUM BS-5102 10/99->

1.4 44/60 05/97->06/04 VEN BS-5127

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5416 ->09/99

DRUM BS-5102 10/99->

1.4 16V 74/100 01/00->06/04 VEN BS-5088 SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

1.4 TDI 55/75 01/00->06/04

VEN BS-5088

VEN BS-5127 + ABS

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/00

DRUM BS-5102

1.7 SDI 44/60 08/97->06/04 SOL BS-5810 ->10/03

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5416 ->09/99

DRUM BS-5102 10/99->

ATECA (KH7, KHP)

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

1.4 TSI 110/150 06/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

1.4 TSI 4Drive 110/150 06/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

1.5 TSI 110/150 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-6623
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1.5 TSI 4Drive 110/150 07/18->

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-6623

1.6 TDI 85/115 04/16->

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

2.0 TDI 110/150 04/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

2.0 TDI 81/110 10/16->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-6623

2.0 TDI 105/143 10/16->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-6623 for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 4Drive 110/150 04/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

2.0 TDI 4Drive 140/190 06/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623

2.0 TSI 4Drive 140/190 05/17->

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-6623

CORDOBA (6K1, 6K2)

1.0 i 37/50 09/96->10/02

SOL BS-5068 07/97->; + ABS

VEN BS-5070 05/99->

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 07/97->; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 05/99->

1.4 40/54 12/97->04/99 VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 + ABS

1.4 16V 55/75 05/00->10/02 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6355 + ABS

DRUM BS-5102

1.4 i 44/60 06/94->10/02

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102
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1.4 i 16V 74/101 09/96->10/02

SOL BS-5069 06/97->

VEN BS-5088 05/99->

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 ->02/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 03/99->

1.6 i 55/75 02/93->10/02

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.6 i 55/75 05/94->06/99

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.6 i 74/101 07/96->10/02

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.8 i 66/90 02/93->09/02

SOL BS-5069 01/95->

VEN BS-5070 10/93->; ->12/94

1.8 i 16V 95/129 10/93->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 T 20V Cupra 115/156 07/00->10/02 SOL BS-6355

1.9 D 47/64 01/96->08/96 VEN BS-5070

1.9 D 50/68 02/93->08/96

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5102

1.9 SDI 50/68 06/99->10/02

VEN BS-5088 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5070 Brake Size: 13"

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-6355 + ABS

DRUM BS-5102 engine #AGP; engine #AQM

1.9 SDI 47/64 08/96->06/99

VEN BS-5088 05/99->; Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070 05/99->; Brake Size: 13"

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5102 05/99->; Brake Size: 14"

1.9 TD 55/75 02/93->08/96

SOL BS-5069 01/95->

VEN BS-5070 08/94->; ->12/94

1.9 TDI 81/110 03/97->10/02

SOL BS-5087 ->04/99; for PR #1KK;
->ch.#6KX289999

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/99; for PR #1KK;
->ch.#6KX289999

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; ch.#6KX290000->; for PR
#1KE; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/96->10/02

VEN BS-5088 05/99->

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5102 05/99->

2.0 i 85/115 02/93->06/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087
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2.0 i 16V 110/150 08/96->06/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

CORDOBA (6L2)

1.2 47/64 10/02->06/06

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 12V 51/70 05/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 63/86 05/06->11/09

VEN BS-5030 ->07/09; for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B ->07/09; for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 ->07/09; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B ->07/09; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 ->07/09; for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 55/75 09/02->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5029 Brake Size: 15"

1.4 16V 74/100 10/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 51/70 05/05->11/09

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 06/05->11/09

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 55/75 10/02->12/05

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 74/101 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 16V 77/105 11/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031B ->07/09; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 ->07/09; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B ->07/09; for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 ->07/09; for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 ->07/09; for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 SDI 47/64 09/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5029 ->07/05; Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 74/100 09/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 96/131 10/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

2.0 85/115 09/02->11/09

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)

1.4 16V 55/75 06/99->12/02 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6355 + ABS

DRUM BS-5102
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1.4 i 44/60 09/96->12/02

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.6 i 55/75 05/97->06/99 VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 i 74/101 09/96->12/02

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 05/97->; - ABS

1.6 i 55/75 09/96->12/02

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.9 SDI 50/68 06/99->12/02

VEN BS-5070 + ABS

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6355 + ABS

DRUM BS-5102

1.9 SDI 47/64 09/96->06/99 VEN BS-5070 SOL BS-6355

1.9 TDI 81/110 07/97->12/02

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/99; for PR #1KK;
->ch.#6KX289999

SOL BS-5087 ->04/99; for PR #1KK;
->ch.#6KX289999

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; ch.#6KX290000->; for PR
#1KE; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ

DRUM BS-5102 Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/96->12/02 VEN BS-5088 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-6355 + ABS

EXEO (3R2)

1.6 75/102 03/09->09/10

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 T 110/150 12/08->05/10

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"
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1.8 TSI 118/160 05/10->05/13

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.8 TSI 88/120 09/10->05/13

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 125/170 02/09->05/13

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 TDI 105/143 12/08->05/13

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"
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2.0 TDI 88/120 12/08->05/13

VEN BS-5279B Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5245 Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5195B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LZ; for
PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LZ; for
PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KP

2.0 TFSI 147/200 03/09->05/13

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 155/211 05/10->05/13

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

EXEO ST (3R5)

1.6 75/102 06/09->09/10

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

1.8 T 110/150 06/09->05/10

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP
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1.8 TSI 118/160 05/10->05/13

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

1.8 TSI 88/120 09/10->05/13

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 105/143 05/09->05/13

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/09->05/13

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1ZJ; for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1ZJ; for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

2.0 TDI 88/120 07/09->05/13

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

2.0 TFSI 155/211 05/10->05/13

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5932 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5780B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5780 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 147/200 06/09->05/13

VEN BS-5245 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5245B for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6675 for PR #1KW
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IBIZA II (6K1)

1.0 33/45 03/93->09/96 SOL BS-5068

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416

1.0 16V 51/69 10/99->05/02 VEN BS-5070 + ABS

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102 + ABS

1.0 i 37/50 09/96->02/02

VEN BS-5070 05/99->

SOL BS-5068 ->04/99

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 ->04/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 05/99->

1.3 i 40/54 03/93->08/99 SOL BS-5068 ->06/96

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 ->06/96

1.4 40/54 12/97->04/99 SOL BS-5068

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.4 16V 55/75 05/00->02/02 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102

1.4 i 44/60 09/93->02/02

VEN BS-5070 + ABS; for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5069 + ABS; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 - ABS; for PR #1LA

DRUM BS-5416
- ABS; engine #ABD; engine #AEX;
engine #AKV; engine #APQ; engine
#AUD

DRUM BS-5102 01/99->

1.4 i 16V 74/101 06/97->02/02

SOL BS-5068

VEN BS-5070 - ABS

VEN BS-5088 + ABS

SOL BS-6355 + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; engine #AFH

DRUM BS-5102 - ABS; engine #AQQ; engine #AUB

1.6 i 55/75 03/93->02/02

SOL BS-5069 ->04/99; + ABS

VEN BS-5070 05/99->

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 07/96->; ->04/99

DRUM BS-5102 05/99->

1.6 i 74/101 04/96->02/02

VEN BS-5088 05/99->; + ABS

SOL BS-5069 ->04/99

VEN BS-5070 05/99->

SOL BS-6355 05/99->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5102 - ABS

1.6 i 55/75 09/94->06/99

VEN BS-5070 + ABS; for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5068 - ABS; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 + ABS; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5102 01/99->

1.8 i 66/90 03/93->08/99

VEN BS-5070 08/94->; ->12/94

SOL BS-5069 ->04/99

SOL BS-6355

1.8 i 16V 95/129 11/93->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 T 20V Cupra 115/156 07/00->02/02 SOL BS-6355

1.9 D 47/64 04/93->06/99

VEN BS-5070 ->12/94

SOL BS-5069 01/95->

SOL BS-6355

1.9 SDI 47/64 08/96->08/99

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-6355
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1.9 SDI 50/68 08/99->02/02 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102

1.9 TD 55/75 03/93->08/96

VEN BS-5070 ->12/94

SOL BS-5069 01/95->

SOL BS-6355

1.9 TDI 81/110 02/97->02/02 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087BZ ->ch.#6KX399999

SOL BS-5087 ->ch.#6KX399999

SOL BS-6355 ch.#6KX400000->

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/96->02/02

VEN BS-5088 05/99->

SOL BS-5069 ->04/99

VEN BS-5070 05/99->

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102 05/99->

2.0 i 85/115 03/93->08/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.0 i 16V 110/150 08/96->08/99 VEN BS-5088 ->04/99

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/99

SOL BS-5087 ->04/99

IBIZA III (6L1)

1.2 47/64 02/02->06/06

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 06/07->05/08

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 12V 51/70 05/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 74/100 02/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5102 - ABS

1.4 16V 55/75 02/02->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 63/86 05/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 55/75 05/02->12/05

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 51/70 05/05->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 06/05->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 74/101 02/03->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.6 16V 77/105 11/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.8 T Cupra R 132/180 01/04->02/08

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KK

DRUM BS-5029

1.8 T FR 110/150 12/03->05/08

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KK

1.9 SDI 47/64 02/02->12/05

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 74/100 02/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 96/131 02/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI Cupra R 118/160 03/04->02/08

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KK
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2.0 85/116 04/02->11/09

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

IBIZA IV (6J5, 6P1)

1.0 55/75 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 81/110 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 70/95 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 51/70 03/08->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.2 44/60 07/09->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.2 LPG 51/70 03/08->05/11

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TDI 55/75 06/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 63/86 08/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 77/105 09/10->03/12

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM
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1.2 TSI 81/110 09/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 63/85 03/08->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 55/75 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 66/90 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 77/105 05/15->06/17

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 07/08->06/10

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TSI 110/150 06/09->05/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 103/140 10/13->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/15->06/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM
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1.6 77/105 05/08->03/12

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZF; for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 LPG 60/81 05/11->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 TDI 66/90 05/09->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/09->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.9 TDI 77/105 03/08->06/10

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 66/90 07/08->06/10

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

2.0 TDI 105/143 01/10->05/15

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

IBIZA IV SC (6J1, 6P5)

1.0 55/75 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 70/95 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 81/110 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029
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1.2 51/70 07/08->05/15

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 07/09->05/15

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TDI 55/75 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 63/86 08/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 77/105 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 81/110 09/15->12/16

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 63/85 07/08->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 55/75 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 66/90 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 77/105 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 59/80 07/08->06/10

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TSI 110/150 01/09->05/15

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 103/140 10/13->05/15

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/15->12/16

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TSI Cupra 132/180 06/09->05/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KV

1.6 77/105 07/08->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 LPG 60/81 05/11->05/15

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 66/90 05/09->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029
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1.6 TDI 77/105 05/09->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.8 TSI Cupra 141/192 11/15->12/16

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.9 TDI 66/90 06/08->06/10

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.9 TDI 77/105 07/08->06/10

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

2.0 TDI 105/143 01/10->05/15

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LC; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

IBIZA IV ST (6J8, 6P8)

1.0 55/75 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 70/95 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 81/110 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM
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1.2 51/70 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM; - ABS

1.2 TDI 55/75 04/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 77/105 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.2 TSI 63/86 09/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.2 TSI 81/110 09/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 63/85 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM; - ABS

1.4 TDI 55/75 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 66/90 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 77/105 05/15->07/16

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TSI 110/150 02/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 TSI 103/140 10/13->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LV

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/15->07/16

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 77/105 02/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 66/90 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM; - ABS

1.6 TDI 77/105 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM; - ABS

IBIZA V (KJ1, KJG)

1.0 55/75 01/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

1.0 MPi 59/80 07/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR
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1.0 TGI 66/90 11/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

1.0 TSI 70/95 01/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

1.0 TSI 85/115 01/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

1.0 TSI 81/110 06/20-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

1.6 TDI 70/95 09/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

1.6 TDI 59/80 11/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1ZR; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KD; for PR
#1ZS; for PR #1ZR

INCA (6K9)

1.4 16V 55/75 04/00->06/03

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

DRUM BS-6353 09/00->

1.4 i 44/60 11/95->06/03

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

DRUM BS-6353 06/99->

1.6 i 55/75 06/97->09/00 VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101-> DRUM BS-6353 06/99->

1.6 i 55/75 11/95->05/98

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

1.7 D 42/57 09/96->06/03

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

DRUM BS-6353 06/99->; ->08/00

1.9 D 47/64 11/95->06/03

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

DRUM BS-6353 06/99->

1.9 SDI 47/64 11/95->06/03

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

DRUM BS-6353 06/99->

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/96->06/03

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZK;
ch.#9KT011101->

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; ->ch.#9KT011100
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LEON (1M1)

1.4 16V 55/75 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.6 75/102 10/05->06/06

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.6 74/100 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.6 16 V 77/105 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP
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1.8 20V 92/125 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.8 20V T 132/180 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY

1.8 20V T 4 132/180 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #2EE

1.8 T Cupra R 154/209 02/02->06/06 VEN BS-6683 ->05/03; for PR #1LT VEN BS-6314 ->05/03; for PR #2EE

1.8 T Cupra R 165/225 07/03->06/06 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LT VEN BS-6314 for PR #2EE; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2EM

1.9 SDI 50/68 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.9 TDI 96/130 05/03->06/06

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #2EE; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2EM
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1.9 TDI 110/150 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY

1.9 TDI 74/100 10/05->06/06

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #2EE; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2EM

1.9 TDI 66/90 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5031 ->04/01; Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5031B ->04/01; Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5041 08/05->

VEN BS-5041B 08/05->

VEN BS-5251B ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5251 ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5044B 08/05->

SOL BS-5044 08/05->

1.9 TDI 81/110 11/99->06/06

VEN BS-5251 ->10/05; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5251B ->10/05; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B 08/05->

VEN BS-5041 08/05->

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5044 08/05->

SOL BS-5044B 08/05->

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.9 TDI Syncro 110/150 05/02->06/06

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #2EE; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2EM

2.8 150/204 05/02->06/04 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314

2.8 Cupra 4 150/204 02/01->06/06 VEN BS-6683 ->06/04 VEN BS-6314 ->06/04
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LEON (1P1)

1.2 TSI 77/105 02/10->12/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

1.4 16V 63/86 06/06->12/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/07->12/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

1.6 75/102 07/05->12/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 LPG 75/102 12/09->12/12

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 MultiFuel 75/102 07/05->08/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD
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1.6 TDI 77/105 02/10->12/12

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/10->12/12

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.8 TSI 118/160 06/07->12/12

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 66/90 06/07->12/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 77/105 07/05->12/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 Cupra R 195/265 09/09->12/12

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 FSI 110/150 07/05->05/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/06->12/12

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 100/136 07/05->05/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 103/140 10/05->10/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 07/05->12/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TFSI 147/200 05/05->03/09

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TFSI 155/211 06/09->12/12

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 TFSI 136/185 09/05->05/06

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TFSI 177/240 11/06->05/11

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

LEON (5F1)

1.0 TSi 63/86 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/15->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.2 TSI 77/105 01/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.2 TSI 81/110 04/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1087



kW/HP Type Type

1.2 TSI 63/86 12/12->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TGI 81/110 02/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 11/13->; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B 11/13->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 11/13->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B 11/13->; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 103/140 09/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 90/122 11/12->10/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.5 TGi 96/131 10/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ
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1.5 TSI 96/130 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 110/150 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.6 TDI 77/105 09/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 81/110 09/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/12->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.8 TSI 132/180 02/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 Cupra 221/300 01/17->08/18

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ
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2.0 Cupra 206/280 10/13->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 Cupra 195/265 10/13->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 Cupra 213/290 10/15->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 105/143 05/13->08/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 81/110 05/13->08/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 135/184 09/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 110/150 10/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TSI 140/190 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY
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LEON (KL1, KLG)

1.0 TSI 81/110 03/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.0 TSI 66/90 03/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.0 TSI Mild Hybrid 81/110 08/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.5 eTSI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.5 TSI 96/131 11/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.5 TSI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 85/116 11/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE
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LEON SC (5F5)

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/15->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.2 TSI 63/86 01/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.2 TSI 77/105 02/13->04/14

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/14->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 90/122 02/13->06/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 103/140 02/13->11/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/14->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm
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1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 66/90 02/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 77/105 02/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 81/110 09/13->11/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/16->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.8 TSI 132/180 02/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 Cupra 221/300 01/17->08/18 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ VEN BS-5973

2.0 Cupra 195/265 10/13->11/16 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 Cupra 206/280 10/13->11/16 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 Cupra 213/290 10/15->11/16 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 110/150 02/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 135/184 03/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 105/143 05/13->08/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

LEON Sportstourer (KL8, KLD)

1.0 TSI 81/110 03/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.0 TSI 66/90 03/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.0 TSI Mild Hybrid 81/110 08/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1094



kW/HP Type Type

1.5 eTSI 110/150 03/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.5 TSI 96/131 03/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.5 TSI 110/150 03/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 04/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 4Drive 110/150 11/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

LEON ST (5F8)

1.0 TSi 63/86 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/15->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm
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1.2 TSI 77/105 08/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.2 TSI 63/86 11/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TGI 81/110 10/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 08/14->; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B 08/14->; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 08/14->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B 08/14->; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 08/14->; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B 08/14->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 08/14->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B 08/14->; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/14->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.4 TSI 90/122 09/12->06/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 103/140 10/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm
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1.5 TGi 96/131 10/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 96/130 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 110/150 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ

1.6 TDI 81/110 09/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 77/105 10/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/13->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm
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1.6 TDI 4Drive 77/105 04/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 4Drive 85/115 07/18->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

1.6 TDI 4Drive 81/110 11/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 132/180 10/13->08/18

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.8 TSI 4Drive 132/180 11/14->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 Cupra 195/265 10/13->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 Cupra 206/280 10/13->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 Cupra 213/290 10/15->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LJ VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KF

2.0 Cupra 221/300 11/16->08/18 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ VEN BS-5973

2.0 Cupra 4Drive 221/300 11/16->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LD; for PR #1LJ VEN BS-5973

2.0 TDI 81/110 02/13->12/16

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm
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2.0 TDI 135/184 08/13->08/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 110/150 10/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 105/143 10/13->08/18

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #2EJ; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TDI 4Drive 110/150 04/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 4Drive 135/184 11/14->08/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TSI 140/190 07/18->08/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

2.0 TSI 4Drive 140/190 09/18->08/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

TARRACO (KN2)

1.5 TSI ACT 110/150 09/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B
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2.0 TDI 4Drive 110/150 09/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 4Drive 140/190 09/18->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TSI 4Drive 140/190 11/18->

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

TOLEDO I (1L2)

1.6 i 55/75 01/93->03/99 SOL BS-5069 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 ->12/93

1.6 i 54/73 05/91->03/99

VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 ->12/93

1.6 i 52/71 05/91->12/93 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.6 i 74/101 11/96->03/99 SOL BS-5069 ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

1.8 16V 98/133 05/91->03/99 VEN BS-5088 ->04/94

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/94

SOL BS-5087 ->04/94

1.8 16V 92/125 05/91->03/99 VEN BS-5088 ->04/94

SOL BS-5087 ->04/94

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/94

1.8 i 65/88 05/91->12/96 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 i 66/90 11/93->12/96 SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.9 D 50/68 05/91->03/99 SOL BS-5069 ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

1.9 D 47/64 12/95->03/99 SOL BS-5069 ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

1.9 TD 55/75 05/91->03/99 SOL BS-5069 ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 01/97->; ->10/98; + ABS

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/95->03/99

SOL BS-5089 ->12/95; engine #1Z

SOL BS-5089B ->12/95; engine #1Z

VEN BS-5088 01/96->

SOL BS-5069 + ABS; not for TECDOC eng. #5527

SOL BS-5087 06/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 06/96->; + ABS
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1.9 TDI 81/110 11/96->03/99 VEN BS-5088 ->10/98

SOL BS-5087 ->10/98

SOL BS-5087BZ ->10/98

2.0 i 85/115 05/91->03/99 VEN BS-5088 ->12/96

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 i 16V 110/150 11/93->03/99 VEN BS-6150 03/94->; ->10/98 SOL BS-6116 03/94->; ->10/98

TOLEDO II (1M2)

1.4 16V 55/75 01/00->05/02

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZQ; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.6 74/100 10/98->07/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.6 16V 77/105 06/00->05/06

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.8 20V 92/125 10/98->07/04

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP
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1.8 20VT 132/180 09/00->07/04

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.9 TDI 66/90 03/99->07/04

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.9 TDI 96/130 05/03->05/06

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

1.9 TDI 110/150 10/00->07/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY

1.9 TDI 81/110 10/98->07/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP
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2.3 V5 110/150 10/98->11/00

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

2.3 V5 20V 125/170 09/00->11/03

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KQ; for PR
#1KP

TOLEDO III (5P2)

1.4 16V 63/86 05/06->05/09

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/07->05/09

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.6 75/102 10/04->05/09

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF
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1.8 TFSI 118/160 01/07->05/09

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 77/105 10/04->05/09

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 FSI 110/150 10/04->05/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 125/170 01/06->05/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 100/136 09/04->05/09

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/05->05/09

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF
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2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 04/04->05/09

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TFSI 147/200 11/05->05/09

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

TOLEDO IV (KG3)

1.0 TSI 70/95 05/17->04/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462

1.0 TSI 81/110 05/17->04/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462

1.2 55/75 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/15->05/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->05/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL
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1.2 TSI 63/86 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 77/105 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TDI 66/90 05/15->04/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->04/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TSI 90/122 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 77/105 07/13->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 85/115 05/15->04/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL
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1.6 TDI 66/90 06/13->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 77/105 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

SKODA

FABIA I (6Y2)

1.0 37/50 12/99->08/02 VEN BS-5337

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 47/64 01/03->03/08

VEN BS-5337 05/04->

VEN BS-5031B ->07/05

VEN BS-5031 ->07/05

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 40/54 07/01->04/07

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 44/60 08/00->08/02

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 50/68 08/99->05/03

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 16V 74/100 12/99->03/08

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 55/75 12/99->03/08

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 55/75 04/03->03/08

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 51/70 10/05->03/08

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 01/07->

1.4 TDI 59/80 10/05->03/08

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 01/07->

1.9 SDI 47/64 12/99->03/08

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 74/100 01/00->03/08

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI RS 96/130 06/03->03/08

VEN BS-5030B ->07/05

VEN BS-5030 ->07/05

VEN BS-6519 ->07/05

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KQ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KQ

DRUM BS-5029 ->04/07

2.0 85/116 12/99->03/08

VEN BS-5030B 07/01->

VEN BS-5030 07/01->

VEN BS-6519 07/01->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029 Brake Size: 14"

FABIA I Combi (6Y5)

1.2 47/64 01/03->12/07

VEN BS-5337 05/04->

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 40/54 07/01->12/07

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 ->04/04

1.4 50/68 04/00->05/03

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 44/60 04/00->03/03

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 74/100 04/00->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 16V 59/80 04/06->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 55/75 05/00->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 55/75 04/03->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 08/04->; ->10/05

1.4 TDI 51/70 10/05->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 10/05->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 SDI 47/64 04/00->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 74/100 04/00->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029

2.0 85/116 04/00->12/07

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

FABIA I Praktik (6Y5)

1.2 47/64 01/03->12/07

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 ->07/05

1.2 40/54 07/01->12/07

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 ->04/04

1.4 44/60 04/00->03/03

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 55/75 05/04->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM
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1.4 50/68 07/01->05/03

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 ->03/03

1.4 TDI 51/70 10/05->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 SDI 47/64 07/01->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

FABIA I Saloon (6Y3)

1.2 47/64 01/03->12/07

VEN BS-5337 ->01/05

VEN BS-5031 ->12/04

VEN BS-5031B ->12/04

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 40/54 07/01->12/07

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 ->04/04

1.4 44/60 04/00->08/02

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 50/68 07/01->05/03

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 59/80 04/06->12/07

VEN BS-5337

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 55/75 10/99->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 16V 74/100 12/99->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 55/75 04/03->12/07

VEN BS-5031B ->10/05

VEN BS-5031 ->10/05

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 ->07/05
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1.4 TDI 51/70 10/05->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 10/05->12/07

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 SDI 47/64 11/99->12/07

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 74/100 01/00->12/07

VEN BS-5031 ->07/05

VEN BS-5031B ->07/05

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5029 ->07/05

2.0 85/116 12/99->12/07

VEN BS-5030 07/01->

VEN BS-5030B 07/01->

VEN BS-6519 07/01->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

FABIA II (542)

1.2 51/70 01/07->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 12/06->12/14

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 12V 44/60 11/11->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TDI 55/75 05/10->12/14

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 77/105 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 63/86 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 63/86 01/07->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 01/07->03/10

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 51/70 02/07->03/10

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TSI RS 132/180 05/10->12/14

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.6 77/105 04/07->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 66/90 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 77/105 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 55/75 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/07->03/10

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

FABIA II Combi (545)

1.2 51/70 10/07->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 10/07->11/14

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 12V 44/60 11/11->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TDI 55/75 05/10->12/14

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 77/105 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029
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1.2 TSI 63/86 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 63/86 10/07->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 51/70 10/07->03/10

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 10/07->03/10

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TSI RS 132/180 05/10->12/14

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.6 77/105 10/07->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 66/90 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 77/105 03/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 TDI 55/75 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 77/105 10/07->03/10

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

FABIA III (NJ3)

1.0 44/60 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029
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1.0 55/75 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 70/95 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 81/110 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 66/90 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 81/110 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 55/75 05/15->06/21

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 66/90 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 77/105 08/14->06/21

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TSI R5 92/125 02/18->06/21

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 81/110 01/15->06/21

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

FABIA III Estate (NJ5)

1.0 55/75 10/14->12/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 44/60 10/14->12/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 70/95 08/14->12/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.0 TSI 81/110 08/14->12/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029
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1.2 TSI 66/90 10/14->12/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 81/110 10/14->12/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 55/75 05/15->12/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 66/90 10/14->12/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 77/105 10/14->12/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 81/110 01/15->12/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

FAVORIT (781)

1.3 (781) 50/68 01/94->09/94 SOL BS-5926

1.3 135 (781) 44/60 10/90->09/94 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

1.3 135 (781) 43/58 12/91->09/94 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

1.3 135 X, LX, GLX (781) 40/54 01/90->09/94 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

1.3 135L (781) 43/58 05/89->09/94 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

FAVORIT Forman (785)

1.3 50/68 01/94->06/95 SOL BS-5926
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1.3 (135 E) 40/54 09/91->06/95 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

1.3 (135) 44/60 12/91->06/95 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

1.3 (136) 45/61 08/91->06/95 SOL BS-5926 04/94->

FELICIA Cube Van (6U5)

1.3 43/58 11/95->11/00 SOL BS-5926

FELICIA I (6U1)

1.3 40/54 10/94->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.3 50/68 10/94->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.3 43/58 10/94->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.6 55/75 08/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.9 D 47/64 10/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926 08/96->

FELICIA I Estate (6U5)

1.3 40/54 08/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.3 50/68 08/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.3 43/58 08/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.6 55/75 08/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926

1.9 D 47/64 10/95->03/98 SOL BS-5926

FELICIA I Pickup (6UF, 6U7)

1.3 50/68 06/97->04/02 SOL BS-5926

1.3 40/54 06/97->04/02 SOL BS-5926

1.3 43/58 10/95->04/02 SOL BS-5926

1.6 55/75 06/97->04/02 SOL BS-5926

1.9 D 47/64 06/97->04/02 SOL BS-5926

FELICIA II (6U1)

1.3 40/54 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

1.3 50/68 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

1.3 43/58 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

1.6 55/75 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

1.9 D 47/64 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

1.3 50/68 08/96->06/01 SOL BS-5926

1.6 55/75 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

1.9 D 47/64 01/98->06/01 SOL BS-5926

KAMIQ (NW4)

1.0 TGI CNG 66/90 11/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

1.0 TSI 70/95 07/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

1.0 TSI 85/115 07/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV
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1.5 TSI 110/150 07/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.6 TDI 85/115 07/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

KAROQ (NU7, ND7)

1.0 TSI 85/115 07/17->

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

1.4 TSI 110/150 07/17->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

1.4 TSI 4x4 110/150 09/19-> SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

1.5 TSI 110/150 07/17->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

1.6 SRE 81/110 07/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

1.6 TDI 85/115 07/17->

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 TDI 110/150 07/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#0N4

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#0N4

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 07/17->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 TDI 4x4 140/190 07/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #0N4; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle
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2.0 TSI 4x4 140/190 04/19->

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; rigid axle

KODIAQ I (NS6, NS7, NV7)

1.4 TSI 92/125 10/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

1.4 TSI 110/150 10/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

1.4 TSI 4x4 110/150 10/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

1.5 TSI 110/150 07/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

1.5 TSI 4x4 110/150 07/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #2ET; for PR
#2EY

2.0 RS Bi-TDI 4x4 176/239 11/18-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG; brake sys. TRW VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #2ET; for PR
#2EY

2.0 TDI 110/150 10/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

2.0 TDI 4x4 130/177 04/17-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

2.0 TDI 4x4 147/200 06/20-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 10/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM
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2.0 TDI 4x4 140/190 10/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

2.0 TSI 4x4 140/190 02/19-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #2ET; for PR
#2EY

2.0 TSI 4x4 132/180 10/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #2ET; for PR
#2EY

OCTAVIA I (1U2)

1.4 44/60 04/99->03/01

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

1.4 16V 55/75 09/00->12/10

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

1.6 74/101 02/97->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

1.6 55/75 09/96->09/04

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155 ->07/00

DRUM BS-5155B ->07/00

1.6 75/102 11/00->12/10

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN
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1.8 92/125 09/96->07/00

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.8 T 110/150 08/97->12/10

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

1.8 T 4x4 110/150 05/01->05/06

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5965

1.9 SDI 50/68 06/97->12/03

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.9 TDI 81/110 08/97->01/06

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; ->07/00

VEN BS-5030 + ABS

VEN BS-5030B + ABS

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; ->07/00

VEN BS-6519 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KP
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1.9 TDI 96/130 09/02->09/04

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KN; for PR #1KG

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KN; for PR #1KG

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/96->03/10

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; + ABS

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; + ABS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; + ABS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.9 TDI 74/100 10/05->12/10

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KN; for PR #1KG

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KN; for PR #1KG

2.0 85/116 04/99->05/07

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1LE; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1LE; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1LE; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

RS 1.8 T 132/180 05/01->01/06 VEN BS-6683

VEN BS-6314

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

OCTAVIA I Combi (1U5)

1.4 16V 55/75 08/00->12/10

VEN BS-5031B ->07/02; + ABS

VEN BS-5031 ->07/02; + ABS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B ->07/02

DRUM BS-5155 ->07/02
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1.6 74/101 07/98->12/07

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

1.6 55/75 07/98->09/04

VEN BS-5031 08/00->

VEN BS-5031B 08/00->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.6 75/102 09/00->12/10

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

1.8 20V 92/125 07/98->07/00

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.8 T 110/150 07/98->12/10

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1LS

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5965

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.8 T 4x4 110/150 05/01->05/06

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5965
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1.9 SDI 50/68 07/98->12/03

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.9 TDI 66/90 07/98->03/10

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; + ABS

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; + ABS

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; + ABS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

1.9 TDI 81/110 07/98->01/06

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KP

1.9 TDI 74/100 08/00->12/10

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP

1.9 TDI 96/130 09/02->09/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP
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1.9 TDI 4x4 74/100 09/00->01/06

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5965

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.9 TDI 4x4 66/90 11/99->02/06

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5965

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

2.0 85/116 04/99->05/07

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KP

2.0 4x4 85/116 08/00->09/04

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5965

RS 1.8 T 132/180 08/02->01/06 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314

OCTAVIA II (1Z3)

1.2 TSI 77/105 02/10->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 55/75 05/04->05/06

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.4 59/80 06/04->04/13

VEN BS-5041 05/06->; for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B 05/06->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 05/06->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B 05/06->; for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 05/06->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B 05/06->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 05/06->; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B 05/06->; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.4 TSI 90/122 11/08->06/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B 12/09->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 12/09->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 ->11/09; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B ->11/09; for PR #1KF

1.6 75/102 06/04->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 FSI 85/115 02/04->10/08

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.6 LPG 75/102 08/09->11/12

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 MultiFuel 75/102 01/08->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 77/105 06/09->04/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.8 TSI 112/152 03/09->06/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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1.8 TSI 118/160 06/07->04/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 77/105 06/04->12/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 FSI 110/150 11/04->10/08

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 100/136 02/04->05/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 81/110 03/10->06/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/05->05/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 02/04->04/13

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI RS 125/170 04/06->02/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 TFSI 147/200 10/05->02/13

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LP; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LP; for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

OCTAVIA II Combi (1Z5)

1.2 TSI 77/105 02/10->04/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

1.4 55/75 05/04->05/06

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KG; for PR #1KN

1.4 59/80 05/06->06/13

VEN BS-5041B 10/06->; for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 10/06->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B 10/06->; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 10/06->; for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B 10/06->; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 10/06->; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 10/06->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B 10/06->; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 90/122 11/08->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 12/09->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B 12/09->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 75/102 09/04->06/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.6 FSI 85/115 02/04->10/08

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF
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1.6 LPG 75/102 08/09->11/12

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.6 MultiFuel 75/102 01/08->06/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 77/105 06/09->04/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 4x4 77/105 06/09->02/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

1.8 TSI 112/152 03/09->06/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.8 TSI 118/160 06/07->04/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.8 TSI 4x4 112/152 03/09->02/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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1.8 TSI 4x4 118/160 11/08->02/13

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 77/105 09/04->12/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 4x4 77/105 11/04->12/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 FSI 110/150 11/04->10/08

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

2.0 FSI 4x4 110/150 11/04->04/09

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 81/110 03/10->06/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/05->05/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 02/04->05/13

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1130



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI 16V 100/136 02/04->05/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103/140 05/10->02/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 4x4 81/110 05/11->02/13

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 4x4 103/140 07/06->05/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI RS 125/170 04/06->02/13

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TFSI 147/200 10/05->02/13

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

OCTAVIA III (5E3, NL3, NR3)

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.2 TSI 63/86 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.2 TSI 77/105 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 110/150 08/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 103/140 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI G-TEC 81/110 11/13->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

1.5 TSI 110/150 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 81/110 01/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 85/115 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 81/110 05/13->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 77/105 11/12->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

1.6 TDI 4x4 77/105 05/13->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 4x4 81/110 05/15->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.8 TSI 132/180 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.8 TSI 4x4 132/180 05/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 105/143 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1134



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI / TDI RS 4x4 135/184 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI RS 135/184 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TSI 140/190 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI 4x4 140/190 02/19->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI RS 180/245 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI RS 162/220 05/13->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TSI RS 169/230 05/15->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

OCTAVIA III Combi (5E5, 5E6)

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/16->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.2 TSI 63/86 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.2 TSI 77/105 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 110/150 08/14->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD
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kW/HP Type Type

1.4 TSI 103/140 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI G-TEC 81/110 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.5 TSI 110/150 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.5 TSI G-TEC 96/130 01/19->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 SRE 81/110 01/14->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 85/115 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD
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1.6 TDI 81/110 05/13->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 77/105 11/12->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 66/90 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 4x4 81/110 05/15->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.6 TDI 4x4 77/105 11/12->05/15

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-6289 ch.#5E-8J006 446->; for PR #1KD

1.8 TSI 132/180 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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1.8 TSI 4x4 132/180 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 105/143 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

2.0 TDI / TDI RS 4x4 135/184 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 11/12->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; ->model year 2017

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI RS 135/184 05/13->10/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD
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2.0 TSI 4x4 140/190 02/19->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI RS 180/245 02/17->10/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI RS 169/230 05/15->10/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI RS 162/220 11/12->02/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

OCTAVIA IV (NX3, NN3, PV3)

1.0 TSI 81/110 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI iV 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG; for BD Ø 340 mm

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for BD Ø
272 mm

1.4 TSI RS iV 180/245 06/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for BD Ø
272 mm

1.5 TSI 110/150 01/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE
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1.6 SRE 81/110 07/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for BD Ø
272 mm

2.0 TDI 110/150 01/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 85/116 03/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 105/143 06/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

OCTAVIA IV Combi (NX5, PV5)

1.0 TSI 81/110 06/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI iV 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LG; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for BD Ø
272 mm

1.4 TSI RS iV 180/245 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for BD Ø
272 mm

1.5 TSI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

1.5 TSI G-TEC 96/131 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

1141



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI 105/143 06/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 85/116 11/19->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 09/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #1KE; for PR #0N1; rigid
axle; for BD Ø 272 mm

2.0 TSI 4x4 140/190 09/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EC;
four-link axle

RAPID (NH3, NK3, NK6)

1.2 55/75 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1142



kW/HP Type Type

1.2 TSI 63/86 07/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 77/105 07/12->05/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TDI 66/90 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->03/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TSI 90/122 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

1.6 81/110 05/15->03/22

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 77/105 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL
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1.6 SRE 66/90 06/15->03/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 85/115 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 77/105 07/12->12/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 66/90 08/13->05/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

RAPID Spaceback (NH1)

1.0 TSI 81/110 06/17->12/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

1.2 55/75 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL
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1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 63/86 07/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.2 TSI 77/105 07/12->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TDI 66/90 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.4 TSI 90/122 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

1.6 77/105 07/12->06/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL
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1.6 SRE 81/110 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 85/115 05/15->12/19

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 77/105 07/12->12/19

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

1.6 TDI 66/90 08/13->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6462 for PR #1KL

ROOMSTER (5J7)

1.2 51/70 01/07->05/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

1.2 47/64 05/06->01/07

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1ZG; for
PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN; for
PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN; for
PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1ZG; for
PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN; for
PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5155 01/07->

DRUM BS-5155B 01/07->

1.2 TDI 55/75 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B engine #CFWA; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 engine #CFWA; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B engine #CFWA; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 engine #CFWA; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 engine #CFWA; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155 engine #CFWA; - ABS

DRUM BS-5155B engine #CFWA; - ABS
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1.2 TSI 77/105 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B engine #CBZB; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 engine #CBZB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B engine #CBZB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 engine #CBZB; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 engine #CBZB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155B engine #CBZB; - ABS; for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155 engine #CBZB; - ABS; for PR #1KC

1.2 TSI 63/86 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1ZG; for
PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1ZG; for
PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B engine #CBZA; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 engine #CBZA; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 engine #CBZA; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155 engine #CBZA; - ABS; for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155B engine #CBZA; - ABS; for PR #1KC

1.4 63/86 09/06->05/15

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

1.4 TDI 51/70 07/06->03/10

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

1.4 TDI 59/80 09/06->03/10

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

1.6 77/105 09/06->05/15

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5155

DRUM BS-5155B

1.6 TDI 66/90 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031 engine #CAYB; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B engine #CAYB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 engine #CAYB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B engine #CAYB; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 engine #CAYB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155B engine #CAYB; - ABS; for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155 engine #CAYB; - ABS; for PR #1KC
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1.6 TDI 77/105 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B engine #CAYC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030 engine #CAYC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B engine #CAYC; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 engine #CAYC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 engine #CAYC; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155 engine #CAYC; - ABS; for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155B engine #CAYC; - ABS; for PR #1KC

1.9 TDI 74/101 03/06->05/06

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1ZG; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1ZG; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

1.9 TDI 77/105 09/06->03/10

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5155B

DRUM BS-5155

ROOMSTER Praktik (5J)

1.2 51/70 03/07->05/15

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

1.2 TDI 55/75 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

1.2 TSI 63/86 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS; for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS; for PR #1KC

1.4 63/86 03/07->05/15

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS
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1.4 TDI 59/80 03/07->03/10

VEN BS-5031 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LQ; for
PR #1LR

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

1.4 TDI 51/70 03/07->03/10

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1LR; Brake
Size: 14"

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS

1.6 TDI 66/90 03/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5155B - ABS; for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155 - ABS; for PR #1KC

SCALA (NW1)

1.0 TGI CNG 66/90 11/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.0 TSI 85/116 02/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.0 TSI 70/95 02/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.5 TSI 110/150 02/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

1.6 TDI 85/116 02/19-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SUPERB I (3U4)

1.8 T 110/150 12/01->03/08

VEN BS-5360B 09/03->; ->05/05; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 09/03->; ->05/05; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043 06/05->; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043B 06/05->; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI 85/115 01/07->03/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1149



kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 74/101 08/02->10/05

VEN BS-5279 ->ch.#3U69100010; ->05/05

VEN BS-5279B ->ch.#3U69100010; ->05/05

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1ZC; ->ch.#3U69100010;
09/03->; ->05/05

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1ZC; ->ch.#3U69100010;
09/03->; ->05/05

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZC; ch.#3U69100011->;
06/05->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZC; ch.#3U69100011->;
06/05->

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI 77/105 10/05->05/07

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

1.9 TDI 96/130 12/01->03/08

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1ZC; 09/03->; ->05/05;
->ch.#3U69100010

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1ZC; 09/03->; ->05/05;
->ch.#3U69100010

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZC; 06/05->;
ch.#3U69100011->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZC; 06/05->;
ch.#3U69100011->

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

2.0 85/115 12/01->03/08

VEN BS-5360 09/03->; ->05/05;
->ch.#3U69100010; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 09/03->; ->05/05;
->ch.#3U69100010; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043B 06/05->; ch.#3U69100011->; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5043 06/05->; ch.#3U69100011->; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 103/140 10/05->03/08

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

2.5 TDI 120/163 06/03->03/08

VEN BS-5279B ->05/05; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 ->05/05; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016B 06/05->; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016 06/05->; for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

2.5 TDI 114/155 12/01->08/03

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B
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2.8 V6 140/190 06/02->03/08

VEN BS-5279B ->05/05; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 ->05/05; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016B 06/05->; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016 06/05->; for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

2.8 V6 142/193 12/01->03/08

VEN BS-5279B ->05/05; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 ->05/05; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016 06/05->; for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5016B 06/05->; for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD

SUPERB II (3T4)

1.4 TSI 92/125 07/08->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 TDI 77/105 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 118/160 03/08->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 112/152 03/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 4x4 112/152 03/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS
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1.8 TSI 4x4 118/160 11/08->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 77/105 03/08->11/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 103/140 03/08->05/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 125/170 07/08->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1LZ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 01/09->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103/140 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS
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2.0 TDI 4x4 125/170 09/08->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TFSI 147/200 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->model year 2013

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

3.6 FSI 4x4 191/260 11/08->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SUPERB II Estate (3T5)

1.4 TSI 92/125 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.6 TDI 77/105 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 112/152 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.8 TSI 118/160 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 4x4 112/152 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 4x4 118/160 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 77/105 10/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 125/170 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 103/140 10/09->03/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103/140 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 4x4 125/170 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TFSI 147/200 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

3.6 V6 4x4 191/260 10/09->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SUPERB III (3V3)

1.4 TSI 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

1.4 TSI 92/125 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.4 TSI 4x4 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.4 TSI iV 160/218 08/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI
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1.6 TDI 88/120 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.8 TSI 132/180 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

2.0 TDI 140/190 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; brake sys. TRW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 4x4 140/190 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

2.0 TSI 162/220 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

2.0 TSI 140/190 07/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for BD Ø 340 mm

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

2.0 TSI 4x4 206/280 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LG

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV; for PR
#2ER

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SUPERB III Estate (3V5)

1.4 TSI 92/125 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.4 TSI 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

1.4 TSI 4x4 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI
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1.4 TSI iV 160/218 08/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.6 TDI 88/120 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

1.8 TSI 132/180 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 140/190 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; brake sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

2.0 TDI 4x4 140/190 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 162/220 03/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 140/190 07/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 4x4 206/280 03/15-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2EV

YETI (5L)

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->12/17

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.2 TSI 77/105 09/09->05/15

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->12/17

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TSI 90/122 06/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.4 TSI 4x4 110/150 05/15->12/17

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 81/110 04/14->12/17

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 TDI 77/105 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

1.8 TSI 4x4 118/160 05/09->12/17

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; ->10/09

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; ->10/09

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 4x4 112/152 11/09->12/17

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->12/17

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 81/110 11/09->12/17

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/11->12/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 4x4 103/140 05/09->12/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 4x4 110/150 05/15->12/17

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4x4 81/110 11/09->12/17

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4x4 125/170 11/09->05/15

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

SMART

CABRIO (450)

0.6 (450.432) 52/71 06/02->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.6 (S1OLA1, 450.441, 450.442,
450.443) 40/55 03/00->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.6 (S1OLD2, 450.452) 45/61 01/01->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.433) 55/75 01/03->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.452, 450.432) 45/61 01/03->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.8 CDI (S1OLC1, 450.401, 450.402,
450.403, 450.400) 30/41 03/01->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

CITY-COUPE (450)

0.6 (450.330, 450.332) 52/71 06/02->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569
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0.6 (450.352, 450.353) 45/61 01/01->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.6 (S1CLA1, 450.341) 40/55 07/98->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.6 (S1CLB1, 450.331, 450.336) 33/45 07/98->01/04 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.330) 37/50 01/03->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.333) 55/75 01/03->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.352, 450.353) 45/61 01/03->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.8 CDI (S1CLC1, 450.300, 450.301,
450.302, 450.303,... 30/41 11/99->01/04 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

CROSSBLADE (450)

0.6 (450.418) 52/71 06/02->12/03 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

FORFOUR (454)

1.1 (454.030) 55/75 01/04->06/06 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036 - ABS

1.1 (454.033) 47/64 02/05->06/06 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036 - ABS

1.3 (454.031) 70/95 01/04->06/06 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036 - ABS

1.5 (454.032) 80/109 01/04->06/06 VEN BS-5407 SOL BS-5790

1.5 (454.032) 90/122 01/04->06/06 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036 - ABS

1.5 BRABUS (454.034) 130/177 05/05->06/06 SOL BS-5790

1.5 CDI (454.000) 50/68 09/04->06/06 VEN BS-5407

SOL BS-5790

DRUM BS-6036 - ABS

1.5 CDI (454.001) 70/95 09/04->06/06 VEN BS-5407 SOL BS-5790

FORFOUR Hatchback (453)

0.9 (453.044, 453.053) 66/90 11/14->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

0.9 Brabus (453.062) 80/109 07/16->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

1.0 (453.041) 45/60 11/14->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

1.0 (453.042, 453.043) 52/71 07/14->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

electric drive (453.091) 60/82 05/17->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

electric drive / EQ (453.091) 41/56 05/17->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

FORTWO Cabrio (450)

0.6 45/61 01/04->12/06 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.433) 55/75 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569
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0.7 (450.452) 45/61 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402, 450.403,
450.400) 30/41 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

FORTWO Cabrio (451)

0.8 CDi (451.400) 33/45 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.8 CDi (451.401) 40/54 08/09-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 (451.431, 451.480) 52/71 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 Brabus 88/120 04/12-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 Brabus (451.433) 72/98 01/08-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 Turbo (451.432) 62/84 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 Turbo Brabus (451.433) 75/102 07/10-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.490) 35/48 12/11->12/12 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.490, 451.491) 55/75 01/13-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.490, 451.491) 20/27 12/10->12/12 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.491) 30/41 11/09->12/11 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive Brabus (451.492) 60/82 01/13-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

FORTWO Convertible (453)

0.9 (453.444, 453.453) 66/90 09/15->

VEN BS-5890 equipm. var. V70

VEN BS-5890B equipm. var. V70

0.9 Brabus (453.462) 80/109 07/16->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

1.0 (453.442, 453.443) 52/71 09/15->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

electric drive / EQ (453.491) 41/56 05/17->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

FORTWO Coupe (450)

0.6 (450.332) 45/61 01/04->02/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.330) 37/50 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.333) 55/75 01/04->01/07 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.335) 40/54 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (450.352, 450.332) 45/61 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301, 450.302,
450.303, 450.306) 30/41 01/04->01/07 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

FORTWO Coupe (451)

0.8 CDi (451.300) 33/45 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

0.8 CDi (451.301) 40/54 08/09-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 (451.330, 451.334) 45/61 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 (451.331, 451.380) 52/71 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 Brabus (451.333) 72/98 01/08-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569
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1.0 Turbo (451.332) 62/84 01/07-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

1.0 Turbo Brabus (451.333) 75/102 07/10-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.390) 35/48 12/11->12/12 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.390, 451.391) 55/75 01/13-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.391) 30/41 11/09->12/11 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive (451.391, 451.390) 20/27 12/10->12/12 SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

electric drive Brabus (451.392) 60/82 01/13-> SOL BS-5266 DRUM BS-5569

FORTWO Coupe (453)

0.9 (453.344, 453.353) 66/90 09/14->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

0.9 Brabus (453.362) 80/109 07/16->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

1.0 (453.341) 45/60 11/14->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

SOL BS-5179B

SOL BS-5179

1.0 (453.342, 453.343) 52/71 07/14->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

SOL BS-5179

SOL BS-5179B

electric drive (453.391) 60/82 05/17->

VEN BS-5890B

VEN BS-5890

electric drive / EQ (453.391) 41/56 05/17->

VEN BS-5890

VEN BS-5890B

ROADSTER (452)

0.7 (452.432) 45/61 04/03->11/05 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (452.434) 60/82 04/03->11/05 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 Brabus (452.437) 74/101 12/03->11/05 DRUM BS-5569

ROADSTER Coupe (452)

0.7 (452.332) 45/61 06/03->11/05 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 (452.334) 60/82 04/03->11/05 DRUM BS-5569

0.7 Brabus (452.337) 74/101 12/03->11/05 DRUM BS-5569

SSANGYONG

ACTYON I

2.0 Xdi 100/136 07/07->06/13 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

2.0 Xdi 104/141 11/05-> VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

2.3 110/150 11/06-> VEN BS-5490 + ABS SOL BS-5148

2.3 4x4 110/150 11/06-> VEN BS-5490 + ABS SOL BS-5148
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200 Xdi 4WD 100/136 07/07->06/13 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

200 Xdi 4WD 104/141 10/06-> VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

ACTYON II

2.0 110/150 08/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659

2.0 4x4 110/150 08/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

2.0 XDi 110/150 08/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659

2.0 XDi 129/175 08/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659

2.0 XDi 4x4 129/175 03/13-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

2.0 XDi 4x4 110/150 08/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

ACTYON SPORTS I (QJ)

2.0 Xdi 104/141 04/07-> VEN BS-5490 + ABS SOL BS-5148

2.0 Xdi 114/155 09/11->

VEN BS-5647

VEN BS-5490

SOL BS-5659

2.0 Xdi 4WD 104/141 04/07-> VEN BS-5490 + ABS SOL BS-5148

2.0 Xdi 4WD 114/155 09/11->

VEN BS-5647

VEN BS-5490

SOL BS-5659

2.3 110/150 09/11-> VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148

2.3 4WD 110/150 09/11-> VEN BS-5490

ACTYON SPORTS II

2.0 Xdi 114/155 01/12-> VEN BS-5490 ->08/12

SOL BS-5659

SOL BS-5668

SOL BS-5148

ISTANA Bus

2.9 TD 70/95 10/92->05/95 VEN BS-5608

ISTANA Bus

2.9 D 90/122 06/95->11/03 VEN BS-5608

ISTANA Van

2.9 D 70/95 10/92->05/95 VEN BS-5608

ISTANA Van

2.9 D 90/122 06/95->11/03 VEN BS-5608

KORANDO (C300)

1.5 e-XGDi 120/163 02/19-> SOL BS-5668

1.5 e-XGDi 4WD 120/163 02/19-> SOL BS-5668

1.6 e-XDi 100/136 02/19-> SOL BS-5668

1.6 e-XDi 4WD 100/136 02/19-> SOL BS-5668

KORANDO (CK)

2.0 110/150 02/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659

2.0 4WD 110/150 02/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

2.0 e-XDi 110/150 02/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659

2.0 e-XDi 129/175 11/10-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659
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2.0 e-XDi 4WD 110/150 02/12-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

2.0 e-XDi 4WD 129/175 11/10-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

2.2 Xdi 131/178 07/15-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5659

2.2 Xdi 4WD 131/178 07/15-> VEN BS-5647 SOL BS-5668

KORANDO (K5, K9)

2.2 D 50/68 12/88->12/96 VEN BS-5945 06/93->

2.5 D All-wheel Drive 58/79 06/93->05/97 VEN BS-5945

KORANDO (KJ)

2.0 94/128 05/97->10/02 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 110/150 01/02->06/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 105/143 01/99->11/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 103/140 05/97->02/00 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 D (KJ) 58/79 12/96->06/98 VEN BS-5945 06/97-> SOL BS-5255 06/97->

2.3 TDiC 4x4 74/101 07/98->11/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 D 73/99 06/97->10/00 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 D (KJ) 72/98 12/96->10/00 VEN BS-5945 06/97-> SOL BS-5255 06/97->

2.9 TD 88/120 04/98->11/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 156/212 01/99->02/00 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 162/220 06/97->11/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 (KJ) 154/209 12/96->11/02 VEN BS-5945 06/97-> SOL BS-5255 06/97->

KORANDO Cabrio (KJ)

2.3 110/150 01/02->06/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 105/143 02/99->11/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 103/140 11/97->02/00 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 D 72/98 11/97->10/00 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 TD 88/120 04/98->02/00 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 156/212 01/99->11/02 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 162/220 06/97->11/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

KORANDO FAMILY

2.2 D All-wheel Drive 51/69 06/93->05/97 VEN BS-5945 VEN BS-5738

2.5 D All-wheel Drive 58/79 06/93->05/97 VEN BS-5945

KORANDO Open Off-Road Vehicle (K4)

2.2 D 51/69 12/88->12/96 VEN BS-5945

KYRON

2.0 Xdi 100/136 01/10->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.0 Xdi 104/141 05/05->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

2.0 Xdi 4x4 100/136 01/10->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.0 Xdi 4x4 104/141 05/05->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

2.0 Xdi 4x4 101/138 05/05->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148 rigid axle
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2.3 110/150 01/10->12/14 VEN BS-5490 ->09/12; + ABS SOL BS-5148

2.3 4x4 110/150 11/06->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS SOL BS-5148

2.7 Xdi 4x4 120/163 03/06->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

2.7 Xdi 4x4 121/165 05/05->12/14 VEN BS-5490 + ABS; + ESP SOL BS-5148

3.2 M320 4x4 162/220 03/06->12/14 VEN BS-5490

MUSSO (FJ)

2.0 93/126 10/96->05/05 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 110/150 04/03->08/06 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 103/140 10/96->11/02 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 D 58/79 03/93->04/97 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.3 D 59/80 10/95->04/99 VEN BS-5945 ->04/97 SOL BS-5255 ->04/97

2.3 TDiC All-wheel Drive 74/101 05/97->10/03 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 D 73/99 03/96->11/98 VEN BS-5945 ->07/98 SOL BS-5255 ->07/98

2.9 TD 88/120 04/98->09/07 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

2.9 TD 108/147 04/98->12/05 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

3.2 162/220 06/96->09/04 VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

MUSSO SPORTS

2.9 D 4x4 88/120 08/04-> VEN BS-5945 SOL BS-5255

REXTON / REXTON II (GAB_)

2.3 RX230 4x4 110/150 05/02->08/06

VEN BS-5720 01/04->; - ABS

VEN BS-5490 ->12/03; + ABS

VEN BS-6046 01/04->; + ABS

SOL BS-5148 03/06->

SOL BS-5255 ->02/06

2.7 D 4x4 137/186 06/06->

VEN BS-5490 ->08/12

VEN BS-5720 ->08/06

VEN BS-6046 + ABS

SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.7 Xdi 121/165 03/05->08/06

VEN BS-6046 + ABS

VEN BS-5720 - ABS

SOL BS-5255

2.7 Xdi 120/163 08/04->

VEN BS-5720 ->08/06

VEN BS-5490 ->08/12

SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.7 Xdi 4x4 118/160 03/11->04/13 VEN BS-5490 ->08/12 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.7 Xdi 4x4 121/165 05/04->05/12

VEN BS-5720 - ABS

VEN BS-5490

VEN BS-6046 + ABS

SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.7 Xdi Turbo 4x4 132/180 03/08-> VEN BS-5490 ->08/12 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.9 TD 88/120 04/02->08/06

VEN BS-6046 01/04->; + ABS

VEN BS-5490 ->12/03; + ABS

VEN BS-5720 01/04->; - ABS

SOL BS-5148 03/06->

SOL BS-5255 ->02/06
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3.2 RX320 4x4 162/220 04/02->

VEN BS-5720 01/04->; - ABS

VEN BS-5490 ->12/03; + ABS

VEN BS-6046 01/04->; + ABS

SOL BS-5255 ->02/06

SOL BS-5148 03/06->

REXTON W / REXTON

2.0 Xdi 114/155 07/12->11/15 VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.0 Xdi 110/150 07/13->11/15 VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148 not for multi-link axle

2.0 Xdi All-wheel Drive 114/155 07/12->11/15 VEN BS-5490 ->08/12 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.0 Xdi All-wheel Drive 110/150 07/13->11/15 VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148 not for multi-link axle

2.2 Xdi 131/178 07/15->06/17 VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.2 Xdi All-wheel Drive 131/178 07/15->06/17 VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.7 Xdi All-wheel Drive 121/165 07/12->06/17 VEN BS-5490 ->08/12 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.7 Xdi All-wheel Drive 137/186 10/12->06/17 VEN BS-5490 SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

RODIUS I

2.7 Xdi 121/165 05/05-> VEN BS-5652

2.7 Xdi 120/163 05/05-> VEN BS-5652

2.7 Xdi 4WD 121/165 05/05->

VEN BS-5652

VEN BS-6630

2.7 Xdi 4WD 120/163 05/05-> VEN BS-6630

3.2 162/220 05/05-> VEN BS-5652

3.2 4WD 162/220 07/07-> VEN BS-6630

RODIUS II

2.0 Xdi 114/155 07/13->

VEN BS-5652

SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

2.0 XDi 110/150 06/13-> VEN BS-5652

2.0 Xdi 4WD 114/155 07/13->

SOL BS-5148 rigid axle

VEN BS-6630

2.2 Xdi 131/178 07/15-> VEN BS-5652

2.2 Xdi 4WD 131/178 07/15-> VEN BS-6630

STAVIC

2.0 200 XDi 100/136 06/13-> VEN BS-5652

SUBARU

BRZ (ZC6)

2.0 (ZC6) 147/200 06/12->

VEN BS-5181 type LOW

VEN BS-5182 equipm. var. HIGH

VEN BS-6361 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5837 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5439 type LOW

SOL BS-5439B type LOW

FORESTER (SF_)

2.0 AWD (SF5) 92/125 06/98->09/02 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459 - ABS
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2.0 AWD (SF5) 90/122 08/97->09/02 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459 + ABS

2.0 S Turbo AWD (SF5) 130/177 04/01->09/02

VEN BS-5181 ->05/02

VEN BS-5182 06/02->

SOL BS-5180 06/02->

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 S Turbo AWD (SF5) 125/170 06/98->04/01 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

FORESTER (SG_)

2.0 AWD (SG5) 92/125 06/02->05/05 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 S Turbo AWD (SG5) 130/177 02/02->05/05 VEN BS-5181

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5180

2.0 X AWD (SG5) 116/158 06/05->05/08 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.5 AWD (SG9) 155/211 12/03->05/05 VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5180

2.5 AWD (SG9, S11SG, S12SH) 169/230 06/05->05/08 VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5180

2.5 RX Nato AWD (SG9) 115/156 11/02->12/08 VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5180

FORESTER (SH_)

2.0 AWD (SH5) 110/150 01/08->09/13 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.0 AWD (SHJ) 110/150 01/10-> VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.0 D AWD (SHH, SHD, SHN) 108/147 09/08->09/13 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 AWD (SH9) 126/171 01/09->09/13 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

VEN BS-5697

2.5 AWD (SH9) 169/230 06/08->09/13 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.5 AWD (SHM) 126/171 03/11->09/13 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5887

2.5 Turbo AWD (SH9) 193/262 02/11->09/13 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

FORESTER (SJ_)

2.0 D AWD (SJD) 108/147 03/13->

VEN BS-5911

VEN BS-5182 Brake Size: 16"; - PCS (Pre-Crash
Safety System)

SOL BS-5887
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2.0 i AWD (SJ5) 110/150 03/13->

VEN BS-5911

VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5887

2.0 XT AWD (SJG) 177/241 03/13-> VEN BS-5911

2.5 AWD (SJ9) 126/171 11/12->

VEN BS-5911

VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5887

FORESTER (SK_)

2.0 AWD (SK7) 115/156 04/18-> VEN BS-6634

2.5 AWD (SK9) 136/185 04/18-> VEN BS-6634 equipm. var. I/IL

IMPREZA Coupe (GFC)

1.6 (GC4) 66/90 12/96->12/00 VEN BS-5504 + ABS

SOL BS-5180 + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 AWD (GC4) 66/90 12/96->12/00 VEN BS-5504 + ABS

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.8 76/103 01/93->10/95 VEN BS-5504 SOL BS-5180 + ABS

2.0 AWD (GC8) 85/115 12/95->12/00 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 Turbo AWD (GC8) 155/211 12/96->12/00 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180

IMPREZA Estate (GF)

1.6 i (GF3) 70/95 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 i AWD (GF4) 70/95 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 i AWD (GF4) 66/90 08/92->12/00 VEN BS-5504 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

SOL BS-5180 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

1.8 i AWD (GF6) 76/103 08/92->12/00

VEN BS-5504 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

VEN BS-5181 - ABS

SOL BS-5180 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i 16V AWD (GF8) 92/125 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i AWD (GF8) 85/116 12/95->12/00

VEN BS-5504 + ABS

VEN BS-5181 - ABS

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i Turbo AWD (GF8) 155/211 03/94->12/00 VEN BS-5181 ->08/98; + ABS SOL BS-5180 ->08/98; + ABS

2.0 Turbo GT AWD (GF8) 160/218 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5180

IMPREZA Estate (GG)

1.5 AWD (GG3) 77/105 05/06->03/07 VEN BS-5504 DRUM BS-5459

1.6 AWD 70/95 12/00->09/06 VEN BS-5504 DRUM BS-5459

2.0 AWD (GG9) 92/125 12/00->12/07 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180

2.0 i R AWD (GG9) 118/160 12/00->06/07 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180
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2.0 Turbo AWD (GGA) 160/218 12/00->12/05

VEN BS-5182 ->06/01; 07/02->

VEN BS-5181 07/01->; ->06/02

VEN BS-6361

VEN BS-5697

2.0 WRX Turbo AWD (GGA) 165/225 12/02->09/06 VEN BS-5182 VEN BS-5697

2.5 WRX AWD (GGG) 169/230 09/05->12/08 VEN BS-5182 VEN BS-5697

IMPREZA Hatchback (GP_)

1.6 i (GP2) 84/114 06/12->09/16 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5887

1.6 i AWD 84/114 06/12-> VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5887

2.0 AWD (GP7) 110/150 01/12-> VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5887

IMPREZA Hatchback (GR, GH, G3)

1.5 AWD (GH3) 79/107 02/08->03/12

VEN BS-5504

VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

1.5 F (GH2) 79/107 09/07->03/12

VEN BS-5504 - ESP

VEN BS-5181 + ESP

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.0 D AWD 110/150 01/09->03/12 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.0 R AWD (GH7) 110/150 01/08->03/12 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 AWD (GHE) 169/230 01/08->09/11 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.5 WRX STi AWD (GRF) 221/301 01/08->08/13

VEN BS-5837 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6120 Brake Size: 17"

IMPREZA Hatchback (GT_)

1.6 i (GT2) 85/115 10/16-> VEN BS-6441

1.6 i (GT3) 84/114 07/17-> VEN BS-6441

1.6 i AWD (GT3) 85/115 10/16-> VEN BS-6441

2.0 i AWD (GT7) 115/156 10/16-> VEN BS-6421 + drive assist. system

SOL BS-5887

VEN BS-6441

IMPREZA Saloon (GC)

1.6 i (GC3) 70/95 06/98->12/00

VEN BS-5504

VEN BS-5181 - ABS

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 i (GC3) 66/90 08/92->12/00

VEN BS-5504 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

VEN BS-5181 - ABS

SOL BS-5180 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 i AWD (GC4) 70/95 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 i AWD (GC4) 66/90 08/92->12/00 VEN BS-5504 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

SOL BS-5180 01/93->; ->10/95; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i (GC7) 85/116 07/96->08/98 VEN BS-5504 + ABS

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459
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2.0 i AWD (GC8) 92/125 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5504 + ABS

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i AWD (GC8) 85/115 10/95->12/00

VEN BS-5504 + ABS

VEN BS-5181 - ABS

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 Turbo GT AWD (GC8) 155/211 03/94->12/00 VEN BS-5181 ->08/98; + ABS SOL BS-5180 ->08/98; + ABS

2.0 Turbo GT AWD (GC8) 160/218 06/98->12/00 VEN BS-5182 + ABS SOL BS-5180

IMPREZA Saloon (GD)

1.5 AWD (GD3) 77/105 05/06->03/07 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.5 AWD (GDD) 81/110 10/05->03/07 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1.6 70/95 06/01->09/06 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459 Ø 228,6 mm

1.6 AWD (GD5) 70/95 12/00->06/09 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 AWD (GDA) 184/250 10/05->03/07 VEN BS-5182 VEN BS-5697

2.0 i AWD (GD9) 92/125 12/00->06/09 VEN BS-5181 ->09/05; + ABS SOL BS-5180 ->09/05; + ABS

2.0 i R AWD (GD9) 118/160 09/05->03/07 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180

2.0 WRX STi AWD (GDB) 195/265 11/01->07/05

VEN BS-5182 ->04/04

VEN BS-5181 ->04/04

VEN BS-6361 ->04/04

2.0 WRX Turbo AWD (GDA) 160/218 12/00->12/05

VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-6361

VEN BS-5697 ->09/05

2.0 WRX Turbo AWD (GDA) 165/225 12/02->03/07

VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-6361

VEN BS-5697

2.5 AWD (GDE) 130/177 03/01->09/05 VEN BS-5181 ->10/02; + ABS SOL BS-5180 ->10/02; + ABS

2.5 AWD (GDF) 221/300 10/05->03/07 VEN BS-5697

2.5 i WRX AWD (GDG) 169/230 09/05->12/08

VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-6361

VEN BS-5697

IMPREZA Saloon (GE, GV)

1.5 (GE2) 79/107 02/08->

VEN BS-5504 - ESP

VEN BS-5181 + ESP

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

1.5 AWD (GE3) 79/107 02/08-> VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.0 i AWD (GE7) 110/150 01/11-> VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 AWD 169/230 10/08-> VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439
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2.5 WRX SE AWD (GVE, GEE) 195/265 01/09->12/14 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.5 WRX STi AWD (GVF) 221/301 01/11->

VEN BS-5837 man. exclusion Brembo; Brake
Size: 16"

VEN BS-6120 Brake Size: 17"

IMPREZA Saloon (GJ_)

1.6 AWD (GJ3) 84/114 06/12->09/16 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5887

2.0 AWD (GJ7) 110/150 07/11-> VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5887

JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

1.3 4x4 63/86 04/01->11/03 VEN BS-5930

1.3 GX 4x4 50/68 10/95->11/03 VEN BS-5930

JUSTY III (G3X)

1.3 AWD (G3X413) 69/94 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

1.5 AWD (G3X413) 73/99 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

JUSTY IV

1.0 (M300) 51/69 01/07-> VEN BS-5725 Brake Size: 13" DRUM BS-6465

LEGACY I (BC)

1800 (BC2) 76/103 01/89->12/93 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1800 4WD (BC3) 76/103 01/89->09/91 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 GL 103/140 08/91->12/93 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2000 4WD (BC5) 85/116 08/91->07/94 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 ->12/93; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2000 Turbo 4WD (BC5) 147/200 05/92->07/94 VEN BS-5181 ->12/93 SOL BS-5180

2200 4WD (BC7) 100/136 01/89->07/94 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 05/89->; ->12/93

DRUM BS-5459

LEGACY I Estate (BC, BF, BJ)

1800 (BF2) 76/103 01/89->07/94 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

1800 4WD (BF3) 76/103 01/89->07/94 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 05/89->; ->12/93; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.2 (BF7) 100/136 05/89->10/91 VEN BS-5504 SOL BS-5180

2000 (BF5) 85/116 09/91->12/93 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2000 4WD (BF5) 85/116 09/91->07/94 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 ->12/93; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2000 Turbo Super 4WD (BF5) 147/200 05/92->07/94 VEN BS-5181 ->12/93 SOL BS-5180
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2200 Super 4WD (BF7) 100/136 01/89->07/94 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 05/89->; ->12/93

DRUM BS-5459

LEGACY II (BD)

2.0 i (BD4) 85/116 09/94->03/99 VEN BS-5504 ->05/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5180 ->09/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i 4WD (BD5) 85/116 09/94->03/99 VEN BS-5504 ->05/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5180 ->09/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.2 i 4WD (BD7) 96/131 06/96->03/99 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180 ->09/98

DRUM BS-5459

2.2 i 4WD (BD7) 94/128 09/94->03/99 VEN BS-5504 ->05/96

SOL BS-5180 ->09/98

DRUM BS-5459

2.5 i 4WD (BD9) 110/150 06/96->03/99 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180

LEGACY II Estate (BG)

2.0 i (BG4) 85/116 09/94->11/98 VEN BS-5504 ->05/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5180 + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.0 i 4WD (BG5) 85/116 09/94->11/98 VEN BS-5504 ->05/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5180 + ABS

DRUM BS-5459

2.2 i 4WD (BG7) 94/128 02/94->12/98 VEN BS-5504 ->05/96

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.2 i 4WD (BG7) 96/131 06/96->11/98 VEN BS-5504

SOL BS-5180

DRUM BS-5459

2.5 i 4WD (BG9) 110/150 06/96->11/98 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180

LEGACY III (BE)

2.0 AWD (BE5) 92/125 04/99->08/03

VEN BS-5504 equipm. var. LX

VEN BS-5181 equipm. var. GL; equipm. var. GLS

SOL BS-5324

2.5 AWD (BE9) 115/156 10/98->08/03 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5324

SOL BS-5180 ->07/00

LEGACY III Estate (BH)

2.0 AWD (BH5) 92/125 12/98->08/03

VEN BS-5504 equipm. var. LX

VEN BS-5181 equipm. var. GL; equipm. var. GLS

SOL BS-5324

2.5 AWD (BH9) 115/156 12/98->08/03 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5324

SOL BS-5180 ->07/00

LEGACY IV (BL)

2.0 AWD (BL5) 101/138 09/03->10/05 VEN BS-5181

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5406

2.0 D AWD (BLD) 110/150 02/08->12/09 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5406

VEN BS-5697

2.0 R AWD (BL5) 110/150 09/07->12/09

VEN BS-5911

VEN BS-5181

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5406
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2.5 AWD (BL9) 121/165 09/03->04/09 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5406

VEN BS-5697

2.5 i AWD (BL9) 127/173 09/07->12/09 VEN BS-5181

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5406

3.0 R AWD (BLE, B13) 180/245 09/03->08/09 VEN BS-5911 VEN BS-5697

LEGACY IV Estate (BP)

2.0 AWD (BP5) 121/165 06/05->04/09 VEN BS-5911 VEN BS-5697

2.0 AWD (BP5) 101/138 09/03->10/05 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5406

VEN BS-5697

2.0 D AWD (BPD) 110/150 02/08->12/09 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5406

VEN BS-5697

2.0 R AWD (BP5) 110/150 09/07->12/09

VEN BS-5911

VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5406

VEN BS-5697

2.5 AWD (BP9) 121/165 09/03->04/09 VEN BS-5181

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5406

2.5 i AWD (BP9) 127/173 01/08->12/09 VEN BS-5181 05/09->

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5406

3.0 R AWD (BPE) 180/245 09/03->08/09 VEN BS-5911 VEN BS-5697

LEGACY OUTBACK (BG)

2.5 (BG9) 110/150 01/96->12/99 VEN BS-5181 SOL BS-5180

LEGACY V (BM)

2.0 D AWD (BMD) 110/150 09/09->12/14 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.0 i AWD (BM5) 110/150 09/09->12/14 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 GT AWD (BM9) 195/265 07/10->12/14 VEN BS-5911 VEN BS-5837

2.5 i AWD (BM9) 123/167 09/09->12/14 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

VEN BS-5697

LEGACY V Estate (BR)

2.0 D AWD (BRD) 110/150 09/09->12/14 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.0 i AWD 110/150 06/12->12/14 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

2.0 i AWD 110/150 09/09->12/14 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 i AWD (BR9) 123/167 09/09->12/14 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439
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2.5 i AWD (BRM) 127/173 07/12->12/14 VEN BS-5181

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

LEVORG

1.6 AWD (VM4) 125/170 09/15->

VEN BS-5418

VEN BS-6456

OUTBACK (BE, BH)

2.5 AWD (BH9) 115/156 10/00->08/03

VEN BS-5181

VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5324

3.0 H6 AWD (BHE) 154/209 10/00->08/03 VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5324

OUTBACK (BL, BP)

2.0 D AWD (BPD) 110/150 09/08->09/09 VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5406

2.5 AWD (BP9) 127/173 09/08->09/09 VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5406

2.5 AWD (BP9) 121/165 11/03->09/09 VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5697

SOL BS-5406

3.0 AWD (BPE) 180/245 11/03->09/09 VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5406

VEN BS-5697

OUTBACK (BR)

2.0 D AWD (BRD) 110/150 09/09->

VEN BS-5911 CVT AT (stepless)

VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5837

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 i AWD 129/175 01/12->12/14 VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5837

SOL BS-5439

SOL BS-5439B

2.5 i AWD (BR9) 123/167 09/09-> VEN BS-5182

SOL BS-5439B

SOL BS-5439

VEN BS-5837

2.5 i AWD (BRM) 127/173 01/13->

VEN BS-5911 engine #FB25A

VEN BS-5181 engine #FB25B

SOL BS-5439B engine #FB25A

SOL BS-5439 engine #FB25A

VEN BS-5837

VEN BS-5182 Brake Size: 16"; engine #FB25B

3.6 AWD 183/249 06/11->12/14 VEN BS-5911 VEN BS-5837

3.6 R AWD (BRF) 191/260 09/09-> VEN BS-5911 VEN BS-5837

OUTBACK (BS)

2.0 D AWD (BSD) 110/150 03/15->

VEN BS-5418

VEN BS-6456

2.5 AWD (BS9) 129/175 03/15->

VEN BS-5418

VEN BS-6456

3.6 AWD (BSF) 191/260 10/14->

VEN BS-5418

VEN BS-6456
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SVX (CX)

3.3 i 24V 4WD (CXW) 169/230 09/92->09/94 VEN BS-5504

3.3 i 24V 4WD (CXW) 162/220 09/94->12/97 VEN BS-5504

TREZIA

1.3 (NSP120X, NSP120L) 73/99 03/11-> VEN BS-5670

SOL BS-5665B

SOL BS-5665

1.4 D 66/90 03/11-> VEN BS-5670

SOL BS-5665

SOL BS-5665B

TRIBECA (B9)

3.0 (WXE) 184/250 01/05-> VEN BS-5418 VEN BS-5510

3.0 (WXE) 180/245 10/06-> VEN BS-5418 VEN BS-5510

3.6 (WXF) 190/258 09/07-> VEN BS-5418 VEN BS-5510

WRX Saloon (GJ)

2.0 AWD (GK6, GK8) 197/268 09/13->

VEN BS-5418

VEN BS-6456

STi 2.5 AWD 221/301 06/14-> VEN BS-6120

XV (_GP_)

1.6 i AWD (GP3, G33GP) 84/114 03/12-> VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5887

2.0 D AWD (GPD) 108/147 03/12-> VEN BS-5182 SOL BS-5887

2.0 i AWD (GP7, G33GP) 110/150 03/12->

VEN BS-5182

VEN BS-5181 12/12->

SOL BS-5887

XV (GT)

1.6 i AWD (GT3) 84/114 08/17-> VEN BS-6421 VEN BS-6441

2.0 i AWD (GT7) 115/156 04/17->

VEN BS-5182 for model year 2017

VEN BS-6421

SOL BS-5887

VEN BS-6441

2.0 i AWD (GT7) 110/150 10/19->

SOL BS-5887

VEN BS-6441

2.0 i e-BOXER AWD (GTE) 110/150 10/19-> VEN BS-6421

SOL BS-5887

VEN BS-6441

SUZUKI

ALTO IV (EF, SH410_)

1.0 (SH410) 39/53 09/94->06/02 VEN BS-5930

ALTO V (HA12_, HA23_, HA22_)

1.0 43/58 01/00->06/02 VEN BS-5930 ->03/02

ALTO VI (FF, HA24_)

1.1 (RF410) 46/63 09/04->12/08 VEN BS-5660

DRUM BS-5562 - ABS

DRUM BS-6326 + ABS

BALENO (EG)

1.3 (SY413) 52/71 09/96->05/02 VEN BS-5715 ->01/99 DRUM BS-5130 ->01/99

1.3 i 16V (SY413) 63/85 07/95->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130
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1.6 i 16V (SY416) 72/98 07/95->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 i 16V 4x4 (SY416) 72/98 07/95->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.8 GTX (SY418) 89/121 03/96->05/02 VEN BS-5241

1.9 TD (SY419) 55/75 04/98->05/02 VEN BS-5241

BALENO (FW, EW)

1.0 (A1K310) 82/112 02/16-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

1.2 (A1K412) 66/90 02/16-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

1.2 Hybrid (A1K412) 66/90 02/16-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

BALENO Estate (EG)

1.3 16V (SY413) 63/86 03/97->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 i 16V (SY416) 72/98 08/96->05/02 VEN BS-5715 ->10/01 DRUM BS-5130 ->10/01

1.6 i 16V (SY416) 73/99 08/96->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 i 16V 4x4 (SY416) 72/98 08/96->05/02 VEN BS-5715 ->10/01 DRUM BS-5130 ->10/01

1.6 i 16V 4x4 (SY416) 73/99 08/96->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.8 i 16V (SY418) 89/121 08/96->05/02 VEN BS-5241

1.9 TD (SY419) 55/75 04/98->05/02 VEN BS-5241

BALENO Hatchback (EG)

1.3 (SY413) 52/71 09/96->05/02 VEN BS-5715 ->01/99 DRUM BS-5130 ->01/99

1.3 i 16V (SY413) 63/85 07/95->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 i 16V (SY416) 72/98 07/95->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 i 16V 4x4 (SY416) 72/98 07/95->05/02 VEN BS-5715 DRUM BS-5130

1.8 GTX (SY418) 89/121 03/96->05/02 VEN BS-5241

1.9 TD (SY419) 55/75 04/98->05/02 VEN BS-5241

CAPPUCCINO (EE)

0.7 (SX306) 47/64 02/92->08/95 VEN BS-5930 08/92->

CARRY Van (FD)

1.3 16 V (DA32V) 58/79 03/00-> VEN BS-5939

DRUM BS-5453

DRUM BS-5536

GRAND VITARA I (FT, HT)

1.6 4x4 (SQ416) 69/94 03/98->07/03

VEN BS-5496 type Grand Vitara

VEN BS-5487 type Grand Escudo

DRUM BS-5188

1.6 4x4 (SQ416) 71/97 09/03->09/05

VEN BS-5487

VEN BS-5496

2.0 4x4 (TA52, TL52, SQ420) 94/128 03/98->07/03

VEN BS-5487

VEN BS-5496

DRUM BS-5188

2.0 HDI 110 16V 4x4 (SQ420D,
TD83V, JA420WD) 80/109 07/01->09/05 VEN BS-5496 DRUM BS-5577

2.0 HDI 110 4x4 (SQ420D, TD82V) 80/109 02/01->12/03 VEN BS-5496 DRUM BS-5577

2.0 TD 4x4 (SQ420D) 64/87 03/98->07/03 VEN BS-5496 ->05/03 DRUM BS-5577

2.5 V6 24V 4x4 (SQ625) 116/158 04/01->07/03 VEN BS-5496
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2.5 V6 24V 4x4 (TD62, SQ625) 106/144 04/98->07/03 VEN BS-5496 DRUM BS-5536

2.7 4x4 (JA627, SQ627W2) 127/173 09/01->07/03 VEN BS-5496 type Grand Escudo; type Grand
Vitara

DRUM BS-5577

DRUM BS-5188

2.7 4x4 (TX92, JA627) 135/184 04/03->07/03 VEN BS-5496

DRUM BS-5577

DRUM BS-5188

GRAND VITARA I Open Off-Road Vehicle (GT)

1.6 4x4 (SQ416) 69/94 03/98->07/03 VEN BS-5496 DRUM BS-5188

2.0 4x4 (SQ420) 94/128 03/98->07/03 VEN BS-5487

DRUM BS-5453 ->ch.#2S2GTA52C00450000

DRUM BS-5536 ->ch.#2S2GTA52C00450000

GRAND VITARA II (JT, TE, TD)

1.6 (JB416) 78/106 10/05-> VEN BS-5420 DRUM BS-5188

1.6 All-wheel Drive (JB416) 78/106 04/05->02/15

VEN BS-5496 ->09/05; type Vitara

VEN BS-5420 10/05->

DRUM BS-5188

1.9 DDiS All-wheel Drive (JT419,
TD44, JB419WD, JB419XD,... 95/129 10/05->02/15 VEN BS-5420

VEN BS-5441

DRUM BS-5188

2.0 (JB420) 103/140 10/05->02/15 VEN BS-5420 DRUM BS-5188

2.0 All-wheel Drive (TD54, JB420) 103/140 10/05->02/15 VEN BS-5420 DRUM BS-5188

2.4 (JB424) 124/169 09/09-> VEN BS-5420 countr. vers. CHN; countr. vers.
IND VEN BS-5441

2.4 All-wheel Drive (JB424) 124/169 01/09-> VEN BS-5420 VEN BS-5441

2.4 All-wheel Drive (JT424, JB424,
TDA4) 122/166 01/09-> VEN BS-5420 VEN BS-5441

2.7 All-wheel Drive (JB627, TD94V) 136/185 01/07->12/08 VEN BS-5420

3.2 All-wheel Drive (TDB4, JT632,
JB632) 171/233 01/09->02/15 VEN BS-5420 VEN BS-5441

IGNIS I (FH)

1.3 (HV51, HX51, RG413) 61/83 10/00->09/03 VEN BS-5365

DRUM BS-5562 - ABS; - sports susp.

DRUM BS-6326 + ABS; - sports susp.

1.3 4WD (RG413) 61/83 10/00->09/03 VEN BS-5365

1.5 Sport (RG415) 80/109 12/03->12/05 VEN BS-5365

IGNIS II (MH)

1.3 (RM413) 69/94 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

1.3 4x4 (RM413) 69/94 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

1.3 DDiS (RM413D) 51/70 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

1.5 (RM415) 73/99 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

1.5 4x4 (RM415) 73/99 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

IGNIS III (MF, FF)

1.2 (ATK412) 66/90 10/16-> VEN BS-6442

1.2 AllGrip (ATK412) 66/90 10/16-> VEN BS-6442

1.2 Hybrid (ATK412) 61/83 04/20-> VEN BS-6442

1.2 Hybrid (ATK412, FF21S) 66/90 02/16-> VEN BS-6442

1.2 Hybrid AllGrip (ATK412) 66/90 02/16-> VEN BS-6442

1176



kW/HP Type Type

1.2 Hybrid AllGrip (ATK412) 61/83 04/20-> VEN BS-6442

JIMNY Closed Off-Road Vehicle (A6G)

1.5 AllGrip (JB74W, JB74V, A6G415) 75/102 07/18-> SOL BS-5592

JIMNY Closed Off-Road Vehicle (SN)

1.3 (SN413) 63/86 08/04->

SOL BS-5592 ch.#JSAFJB43V00203805->

SOL BS-5813 ->ch.#JSAFJB43V00203804

DRUM BS-5536

DRUM BS-5453

1.3 16V (SN413) 60/82 02/01-> SOL BS-5813 ->ch.#V00203804

SOL BS-5592 ch.#V00203805->

DRUM BS-5536

DRUM BS-5453

1.3 16V (SN413) 59/80 09/98-> SOL BS-5813

DRUM BS-5453

DRUM BS-5536

1.3 16V 4WD (SN413) 60/82 02/01->

SOL BS-5813 ->ch.#V00203804

SOL BS-5592 ch.#V00203805->

DRUM BS-5453

DRUM BS-5536

1.3 16V 4WD (SN413) 59/80 09/98->

SOL BS-5813 ->ch.#V00203804

SOL BS-5592 ch.#V00203805->

DRUM BS-5536

DRUM BS-5453

1.3 16V 4x4 (SN413) 63/86 08/05->

SOL BS-5592 ch.#V00203805->

SOL BS-5813 ->ch.#V00203804

DRUM BS-5536

DRUM BS-5453

1.3 4WD (SN413) 62/85 05/14-> SOL BS-5592

DRUM BS-5453

DRUM BS-5536

1.5 DDiS 4WD (SN415D) 48/65 12/03->

DRUM BS-5536

DRUM BS-5453

1.5 DDiS 4x4 63/86 08/05->

DRUM BS-5453

DRUM BS-5536

JIMNY Open Off-Road Vehicle (SJ)

1.3 52/71 11/88->03/98

SOL BS-5592 ch.#JSAFJB43V00203805->

SOL BS-5813

DRUM BS-5536

JIMNY Open Off-Road Vehicle (SN)

1.3 (SN413) 63/86 08/04->

SOL BS-5813

SOL BS-5592 ch.#JSAFJB43V00203805->

DRUM BS-5453

1.3 16V 4WD (SN413) 59/80 09/98-> SOL BS-5813 DRUM BS-5453

1.3 4WD (SN413) 63/86 03/13-> SOL BS-5592 DRUM BS-5453

LIANA (ER, RH_)

1.3 (RH 413) 66/90 03/02-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.4 DDiS (RH 414D) 66/90 04/04-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 (RH416) 79/107 01/05-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 (RH416) 76/103 03/02-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 4WD (RH416) 79/107 01/05->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 4WD (RH416) 76/103 03/02-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 4WD (RH416) 78/106 04/02-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130
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1.6 i (RH416) 78/106 04/02-> VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

LIANA Hatchback

1.3 66/90 07/01->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.4 DDiS 66/90 04/04->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 79/107 01/05->08/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 (RH416) 76/103 07/01->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 4WD 79/107 01/05->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 4WD 78/106 04/02->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 4WD 76/103 07/01->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

1.6 i (RH416) 78/106 04/02->12/07 VEN BS-5241 DRUM BS-5130

2.3 114/155 04/04->11/07 VEN BS-5241

SAMURAI Closed Off-Road Vehicle (SJ_)
1.3 All-wheel Drive (SJ413, SJ70,
SJ80) 51/70 11/88->12/04 SOL BS-5813 08/92->; ->08/98

1.9 D All-wheel Drive 47/64 11/98->12/04 SOL BS-5813

1.9 TD All-wheel Drive (SJ419TD) 46/63 11/98->12/04 SOL BS-5813

SAMURAI Open Off-Road Vehicle (SJ_)

1.9 D (SJ419) 46/63 09/00->12/04 SOL BS-5813

SPLASH (EX)

1.0 (A5B310) 48/65 01/08-> VEN BS-5752

1.0 (A5B310) 50/68 06/11-> VEN BS-5752

1.2 (A5B412) 63/86 01/08-> VEN BS-5752

1.2 VVT (A5B412) 66/90 06/11-> VEN BS-5752

1.2 VVT (A5B412) 69/94 09/10-> VEN BS-5752

1.3 CDTI (A5B413D) 55/75 01/08-> VEN BS-5752

SWIFT Convertible (SF413)

1.3 i (SF413, AK35, SY415, E35) 50/68 09/91->10/96 VEN BS-5930

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

1.0 (SF310, AA44) 37/50 03/89->05/01 VEN BS-5930 ->07/92; not for GRC; not for PRT;
not for FIN

1.0 i (SF310, AA44) 39/53 01/95->12/05 VEN BS-5930 not for GRC; not for PRT; not for
FIN

1.0 i (SF310, AA44) 40/54 03/89->12/91 VEN BS-5930 not for GRC; not for PRT; not for
FIN

1.3 (SF413, AB35) 50/68 03/89->05/01 VEN BS-5930

1.3 4WD (SF413, AA35) 50/68 03/89->05/01 VEN BS-5930 ->10/96

1.3 4WD (SF413, AF35) 52/71 10/89->12/91 VEN BS-5930

1.3 GTi (SF413, AA34) 74/101 03/89->05/01 VEN BS-5930

1.6 4x4 (SF416) 68/92 03/89->10/96 VEN BS-5930

SWIFT II Saloon (AH, AJ)

1.3 49/67 10/90->07/97 VEN BS-5930 made in JPN

1.3 (SF413, AH35, MA) 50/68 01/91->12/95 VEN BS-5930 - ABS

SWIFT III (MZ, EZ)

1.3 (RS413, ZC11S) 68/92 02/05-> VEN BS-5752
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1.3 4x4 (RS 413, ZD11S) 68/92 02/05->

VEN BS-5752

VEN BS-6443

DRUM BS-5130 made in JPN

1.3 4x4 (RS413, ZD11S) 66/90 01/06->

VEN BS-5752

VEN BS-6443

DRUM BS-5130 made in JPN

1.3 DDiS (RS413D) 51/69 08/05->

VEN BS-5752

VEN BS-6443

1.3 DDiS (RS413D) 55/75 08/05->12/11

VEN BS-5752

VEN BS-6443

1.5 (RS415, ZC21S) 75/102 02/05->

VEN BS-5752

VEN BS-6443 countr. vers. MYS

SOL BS-5875

1.6 (RS416, RR 416, ZC31S) 92/125 05/06->

VEN BS-5678

VEN BS-5752 - sports package

VEN BS-6443

SOL BS-5875

SWIFT IV (FZ, NZ)

1.2 (AZG412, ZC72S) 66/90 10/10-> VEN BS-5678

1.2 (AZH412, ZC72S) 69/94 10/10-> VEN BS-5678 - cruise control

1.2 4x4 (AZH412, ZD72S) 69/94 10/10-> SOL BS-6327

1.3 DDiS (AZG413D, ZC02S, ZC92S) 55/75 10/10-> VEN BS-5678 - cruise control

1.6 (AZG416, AZH416, RS416,
ZC32S, ZA32S) 100/136 01/12-> VEN BS-5678 - cruise control SOL BS-6243 - sports package

SWIFT V (AZ)

1.2 (A2L412, ZC83S) 66/90 04/17-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

1.2 AllGrip (A2L412) 66/90 04/17-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

1.2 Hybrid (Mild Hybrid) (A2L412) 61/83 06/20-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

1.2 Hybrid (Mild Hybrid) AllGrip
(A2L412) 61/83 06/20-> VEN BS-6444 SOL BS-6439

SX4 (EY, GY)

1.5 (RW 415) 73/99 06/06->07/10 VEN BS-5045 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN; ch.#JSA#->

DRUM BS-6461 made in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.5 VVT (RW415, YA11S) 82/112 07/10-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.5 VVT 4x4 (RW 415) 82/112 07/10-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.6 DDIS (RW416D) 66/90 04/07-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.6 VVT 82/112 11/10->12/15 VEN BS-5045

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN

DRUM BS-6461 made in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.6 VVT (RW416, YA21S) 79/107 06/06-> VEN BS-5045

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN

DRUM BS-6461 ->12/12; made in JPN; ch.#JSA
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1.6 VVT (RW416, YA21S) 88/120 07/09-> VEN BS-5045 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN; ch.#JSA#->

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN; ch.#TSA#->

DRUM BS-6461
->12/15; for model code SX4; made
in JPN; ch.#JSA; 09/13->; ->12/15;
for model code SX4 Classic; made
in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.6 VVT 4x4 (RW416) 79/107 06/06-> VEN BS-5045 made in HUN

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN; + ABS

DRUM BS-6461 ->12/12; made in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.6 VVT 4x4 (RW416) 82/112 07/09-> VEN BS-5045 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN; ch.#JSA#->

DRUM BS-6461 ->12/15; made in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.6 VVT 4x4 (RW416) 88/120 07/09-> VEN BS-5045 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN; ch.#JSA#->

DRUM BS-6461
->12/15; for model code SX4; made
in JPN; ch.#JSA; 09/13->; ->12/15;
for model code SX4 Classic; made
in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.9 DDiS (RW419D) 88/120 06/06-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

1.9 DDiS 4x4 (RW419D) 88/120 06/06-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

2.0 DDiS (RW420D) 99/135 07/09-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

2.0 DDiS 4x4 (RW420D) 99/135 07/09-> VEN BS-5045 SOL BS-5854

SX4 (JY)

1.4 Hybrid (Mild Hybrid) (AKK 414) 95/129 08/19-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 Hybrid (Mild Hybrid) AllGrip
(AKK 414) 95/129 08/19-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 T (AKK414) 103/140 08/16-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 T AllGrip (AKK414) 103/140 08/16-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 (AKK 416) 88/120 08/13-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 (AKK416, YA22S) 86/117 12/13-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 AllGrip (AKK 416) 88/120 08/13-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 AllGrip (AKK416, YB22S) 86/117 12/13-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 DDiS (AKK 416D) 88/120 08/13-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 DDiS AllGrip (AKK 416D) 88/120 08/13-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

SX4 Saloon (GY, RW)

1.6 (RW416) 88/120 10/07-> VEN BS-5045 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN; ch.#TSM#->

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN; ch.#JSA#->

DRUM BS-6461 ->12/15; made in JPN; ch.#JSA

1.6 (RW416) 79/107 10/07-> VEN BS-5045 made in HUN

SOL BS-5854 made in HUN

SOL BS-5875 made in JPN

DRUM BS-6461 ->12/15; made in JPN; ch.#JSA

VITARA (ET, TA, TD)

1.6 All-wheel Drive (SE416, TA01) 60/82 07/88->12/95 SOL BS-5813 DRUM BS-6063

1.6 All-wheel Drive (TA, TA01,
SE416) 59/80 07/88->03/98 SOL BS-5813 DRUM BS-6063

1.6 i 16V All-wheel Drive (ET, TA02,
SE416) 71/97 07/90->03/98 SOL BS-5813 09/95-> DRUM BS-6063 09/95->
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1.9 D All-wheel Drive (SE419TD) 50/68 01/95->03/98 VEN BS-6058

1.9 D All-wheel Drive (SE419TD) 55/75 08/96->03/98 VEN BS-6058

2.0 16V All-wheel Drive (SV420) 97/132 12/96->03/98 VEN BS-6058

2.0 TD All-wheel Drive (SV420D) 52/71 12/94->03/98 VEN BS-6058

2.0 TD Intercooler All-wheel Drive
(SV420D) 64/87 12/95->03/98

VEN BS-6058

VEN BS-5496 01/98->

2.0 V6 24V All-wheel Drive (SV620) 100/136 12/94->03/98 VEN BS-6058

VITARA (LY)

1.0 (APK 310) 82/111 10/18-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.0 AllGrip (APK 310) 82/111 10/18-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 Hybrid (Mild Hybrid) (APK414) 95/129 07/19-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 Hybrid (Mild Hybrid) AllGrip
(APK414) 95/129 07/19-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 T (APK414) 103/140 09/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.4 T AllGrip (APK414) 103/140 09/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 (APK 416) 88/120 02/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 (APK416, YD21S) 86/117 05/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 AllGrip (APK 416) 88/120 02/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 AllGrip (APK416, YE21S) 86/117 05/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 DDiS (APK 416D) 88/120 02/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

1.6 DDiS AllGrip (APK416D) 88/120 02/15-> VEN BS-6175 SOL BS-6243

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

1.6 (TA01, SE416) 59/80 07/88->01/95 SOL BS-5813 DRUM BS-6063

1.6 i 16V (TA02, SE416) 71/97 07/90->03/99 SOL BS-5813 type Escudo DRUM BS-6063 type Escudo

1.9 D (SE419TD) 50/68 01/95->03/98 VEN BS-6058

1.9 D (SE419TD) 55/75 08/96->03/99 VEN BS-6058

2.0 16V (TA51, SV420) 97/132 12/96->03/99

VEN BS-5496 01/98->

VEN BS-6058

WAGON R+ (MA)

1.3 (RB413) 56/76 05/00->12/04 VEN BS-5655

DRUM BS-5562

DRUM BS-6326 ->08/03; + ABS

1.3 (RB413) 69/94 09/03->08/06 VEN BS-5655

DRUM BS-5562 type RB413MA33S; engine #M13A;
- ABS

DRUM BS-6326 type RB413MA33S; engine #M13A;
+ ABS

1.3 4WD (RB413) 69/94 09/03-> VEN BS-5655 ch.#TSMMMB53S00210001->

1.3 4WD (RB413) 56/76 10/01-> VEN BS-5655 ch.#TSMMMB53S00210001->

1.3 DDiS (RB413D) 51/70 09/03-> VEN BS-5655

WAGON R+ Hatchback (EM)

1.0 (RC410, SR410, SR412) 48/65 02/98->05/00 VEN BS-5660 DRUM BS-5575

1.2 (SR412) 51/69 02/98->05/00 VEN BS-5660 DRUM BS-5575

1.2 4WD (SR412) 51/69 02/98->05/00 VEN BS-5660
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X-90 (EL)

1.6 i 16V (SZ416) 71/97 09/95->12/97 SOL BS-5813 ->10/97

1.6 i 16V 4x4 (SZ416) 71/97 09/95->12/97 SOL BS-5813 ->10/96

TOYOTA

4 RUNNER I (_N5_, _N6_, _N7_)

2.4 4WD (RN50, RN55, RN60) 82/112 08/87->07/89 VEN BS-5501 DRUM BS-5579

4 RUNNER II (_N13_)

3.0 EFI (VZN130_, VZN130G,
VZN130R) 105/143 01/90->10/95

VEN BS-5497 09/91->

VEN BS-5501 ->08/91

DRUM BS-5579

3.0 TD (KZN130_, KZN130G,
KZN130W) 92/125 10/93->03/96 VEN BS-5497 ->11/95 DRUM BS-5579 ->11/95

4 RUNNER III (_N18_)

2.7 (RZN180) 112/152 11/95->07/02 VEN BS-5489 DRUM BS-5579

2.7 EFI 4WD (RZN185_, RZN185W) 112/152 11/95->08/02 VEN BS-5489 type 4 Runner; type 4 Runner (Nato) DRUM BS-5579 type 4 Runner; type 4 Runner (Nato)

3.0 TD (KZN185) 92/125 11/95->11/02

VEN BS-5489

VEN BS-5497

DRUM BS-5579

3.4 (VZN180) 136/185 11/95->11/02 VEN BS-5489 DRUM BS-5579

3.4 4WD (VZN185) 136/185 11/95->11/02 VEN BS-5489 DRUM BS-5579

4 RUNNER IV (_N21_)

4.0 (GRN210) 174/237 09/05->09/09 VEN BS-5894 - sports package VEN BS-5145

4.0 (GRN210) 183/249 11/02->07/09 VEN BS-5894 - sports package VEN BS-5145

4.0 (GRN215) 174/237 09/05->09/09 VEN BS-5047 Brake Size: 17" VEN BS-5145

4.0 EFI 4WD (GRN215) 183/249 01/03->12/09

VEN BS-5894

VEN BS-5047 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5145

4.7 (UZN210) 194/264 01/05->12/09 VEN BS-5145

4.7 (UZN210_) 175/238 08/02->09/06 VEN BS-5047 Brake Size: 17" VEN BS-5145

4.7 4WD (UZN215) 194/264 01/05->12/09 VEN BS-5047 Brake Size: 17" VEN BS-5145

4.7 4WD (UZN215_) 175/238 08/02->09/06 VEN BS-5047 Brake Size: 17" VEN BS-5145

4 RUNNER V (_N28_)

4.0 (GRN280_) 202/275 01/10->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

ALLION I (_T24_)

1.5 (NZT240) 80/109 06/01->04/05 VEN BS-5146

1.8 (ZZT240) 92/125 06/01->09/04 VEN BS-5146

1.8 4WD (ZZT245) 92/125 06/01->09/04 VEN BS-5341

2.0 (AZT240) 114/155 06/01->04/05 VEN BS-5341

2.0 (AZT240) 92/125 06/01->09/04 VEN BS-5341

2.0 (AZT240) 92/125 06/01->09/04 VEN BS-5341

ALLION II (_T26_)

1.5 (NZT260_, NZT260) 80/109 07/07-> VEN BS-5670
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1.8 (ZRT260) 106/144 07/07->02/13 VEN BS-5670

1.8 4WD (ZRT265) 98/133 07/07->02/13 VEN BS-5670

1.8 4WD (ZRT265) 92/125 07/07-> VEN BS-5670

2.0 (ZRT261) 116/158 07/07->02/13 VEN BS-5670

ALPHARD / VELLFIRE (_H2_)

2.4 (ANH20W, ANH20) 125/170 05/08->12/14

VEN BS-5995

VEN BS-5460B

SOL BS-6803

2.4 4WD (ANH25W) 125/170 05/08->12/14 VEN BS-5995 SOL BS-6803

3.5 (GGH20W) 202/275 04/08->12/14

VEN BS-5460B countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5995

SOL BS-6803

3.5 (GGH20W, GGH20) 206/280 04/08->12/14

VEN BS-5460B countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5995

SOL BS-6803

3.5 4WD (GGH25W) 206/280 04/08->12/14 VEN BS-5995 SOL BS-6803

ALPHARD / VELLFIRE (_H3_)

3.5 (GGH30, GGH30W) 221/300 10/18-> VEN BS-5460B VEN BS-6814

3.5 (GGH30W) 206/280 02/15-> VEN BS-6814

3.5 (GGH30W, GGH30) 202/275 02/15->

VEN BS-5995 ->12/17

VEN BS-5460B 01/18->

VEN BS-6814

ALPHARD I (_H1_)

2.4 (ANH10W) 117/159 09/03->04/08 VEN BS-5352 SOL BS-5706

2.4 4WD (ANH15W) 117/159 09/03->04/08 VEN BS-5352 SOL BS-5706

3.0 (MNH10) 162/220 04/03->04/08 VEN BS-5352 SOL BS-5706

3.0 4WD (MNH15W) 162/220 04/03->04/08 VEN BS-5352 SOL BS-5706

ALTEZZA (_E1_)

2.0 VVTi (SXE10) 154/209 02/99->11/05 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

2.0 VVTi (SXE10) 147/200 10/98->11/05

VEN BS-5498

VEN BS-5457

SOL BS-5731

SOL BS-5857

ALTEZZA GITA Estate (_XE1_)

2.0 (GXE10) 118/160 07/01->07/05

VEN BS-5498

VEN BS-5457

SOL BS-5731

2.0 (GXE15) 118/160 07/01->07/05

VEN BS-5457

VEN BS-5498

SOL BS-5731

2.0 4WD (GXE15) 114/155 01/01->12/05

VEN BS-5457

VEN BS-5498

SOL BS-5731

3.0 (JCE10) 162/220 07/01->11/05 VEN BS-5498

ARISTO (_S16_)

3.0 (JZS160) 170/231 08/97->09/04 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

3.0 (JZS161) 206/280 08/97->09/04 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857
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AURIS (_E15_)

1.33 Dual-VVTi (NRE150_,
NRE150R) 73/99 01/10->09/12

VEN BS-5333 made in JPN

VEN BS-5801 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5380 made in JPN

SOL BS-5419 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5419B made in GBR; made in TUR

1.33 Dual-VVTi (NRE150_,
NRE150R) 74/101 05/09->09/12

VEN BS-5333 made in JPN

VEN BS-5801 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5380 made in JPN

SOL BS-5419 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5419B made in GBR; made in TUR

1.4 (ZZE150_, ZZE150R) 71/97 03/07->09/12

VEN BS-5333 made in JPN

VEN BS-5801 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5380 made in JPN

SOL BS-5419B made in GBR

SOL BS-5419 made in GBR

1.4 D-4D (NDE150_, NDE150R) 66/90 03/07->09/12 VEN BS-5801

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

1.6 (ZRE151_, ZRE151R) 91/124 03/07->09/12

VEN BS-5801 made in GBR; made in TUR

VEN BS-5333 made in JPN

SOL BS-5419 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5419B made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5380 made in TUR

1.6 (ZRE151_, ZRE151R) 97/132 05/09->09/12

VEN BS-5801 made in GBR

VEN BS-5333 made in JPN

SOL BS-5419B made in GBR

SOL BS-5419 made in GBR

SOL BS-5380 made in JPN

1.8 (ZRE152_, ZRE152) 108/147 02/09->09/12

VEN BS-5333 made in JPN

VEN BS-5801 made in GBR; made in TUR

SOL BS-5380

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

1.8 Hybrid (ZWE150_, ZWE150R) 100/136 09/10->09/12

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5801

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5380

2.0 D-4D (ADE150_, ADE150R) 93/126 10/06->09/12

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

2.2 D (ADE157_, ADE151_,
ADE151R, ADE157R) 130/177 11/06->09/12

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

AURIS (_E18_)

1.2 (NRE185_, NRE185R) 85/116 03/15->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

1.3 Dual-VVTi (NRE180_, NRE180R) 73/99 10/12->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

1.4 D-4D (NDE180_, NDE180R) 66/90 10/12->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

1.6 (ZRE181_, ZRE185_, ZRE185R,
ZRE181R) 97/132 10/12->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419
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1.6 D4-D (WWE185_) 82/112 04/15->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

1.8 Hybrid (ZWE186_, ZWE186R) 100/136 10/12->12/18

VEN BS-5750 equipm. var. D; equipm. var. N

VEN BS-5430B equipm. var. G; equipm. var. S

VEN BS-5430 equipm. var. G; equipm. var. S

VEN BS-6307 ch.#JT*; ch.#SB1

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

2.0 D-4D (ADE186_, ADE186R) 91/124 10/12->04/15

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

AURIS Estate (_E18_)

1.2 (NRE185_, NRE185R,
NRE185H) 85/116 03/15->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

1.3 Dual-VVTi (NRE180_) 73/99 07/13->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

1.4 D-4D (NDE180_) 66/90 07/13->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

1.6 (ZRE185_) 97/132 07/13->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

1.6 D4-D (WWE185_) 82/112 04/15->12/18 VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

1.8 Hybrid (ZWE186_, ZWE186R,
ZWE186H) 100/136 07/13->12/18

VEN BS-5430 + panorama sunroof; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5430B + panorama sunroof; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5750 equipm. var. D; equipm. var. N

VEN BS-6307 ch.#JT*; ch.#SB1

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

2.0 D-4D (ADE186_) 91/124 07/13->04/15

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

AVALON Saloon (_X1_)

3.0 (MCX10_) 150/204 09/96->12/99 VEN BS-5142

AVALON Saloon (_X3_)

3.5 (GSX30_) 200/272 01/05->09/12 VEN BS-6307 07/07->

3.5 (GSX30_) 198/269 10/05->11/12 VEN BS-6307 07/07->

AVALON Saloon (_X4_)

2.5 Hybrid (AVX40_) 149/203 09/12->03/18 SOL BS-6087

AVENSIS (_T22_)

1.6 i (AT220_, AT220R) 74/101 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

1.6 i (AT220_, AT220R) 81/110 10/97->06/00

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167
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1.6 VVT-i (ZZT220_, ZZT220R) 81/110 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5615 ->07/01

SOL BS-6104 08/01->

1.8 i (AT221_, AT221R) 81/110 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5615 + ABS

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT221_, ZZT221R) 95/129 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-6104 08/01->

SOL BS-5615 ->07/01

DRUM BS-5167 Brake Size: 14"

2.0 D (CT220_) 61/83 10/97->05/98 VEN BS-5291 DRUM BS-5167

2.0 D-4D (CDT220_, CDT220R) 81/110 10/99->02/03

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; ->07/01; + disc brakes rear
axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6104 07/01->; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5615 ->06/01; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-5167 Brake Size: 14"

2.0 i (ST220_, ST220R) 94/128 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5615 + ABS

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

2.0 TD (CT220_, CT220R) 66/90 09/97->02/03

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; ->07/01; + disc brakes rear
axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6104

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00; Brake Size: 15"

2.0 VVT-i (AZT220_, AZT220R) 110/150 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-6104 08/01->

SOL BS-5615 ->07/01

AVENSIS (_T25_)

1.6 VVT-i (ZZT250_, ZZT250R) 81/110 04/03->11/08 VEN BS-5397

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT251_, ZZT251R) 95/129 03/03->10/08 VEN BS-5397

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.0 D-4D (ADT250_, ADT250R) 93/126 03/06->11/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.0 D-4D (CDT250_, CDT250R) 85/116 04/03->11/08

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.0 VVT-i (AZT250_, AZT250R) 108/147 03/03->11/08

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.4 VVT-i (AZT251_, AZT251R) 125/170 09/03->11/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015

VEN BS-5015B

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.4 VVT-i (AZT251_, AZT251R) 120/163 10/03->10/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015

VEN BS-5015B

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

1186



kW/HP Type Type

AVENSIS Estate (_T22_)

1.6 i (AT220_) 81/110 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

1.6 i (AT220_, AT220R) 74/101 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167

1.6 VVT-i (ZZT220_, ZZT220R) 81/110 07/00->02/03

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-6104 08/01->

SOL BS-5615 ->07/01

DRUM BS-5167

1.8 i (AT221_, AT221R) 81/110 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT221_, ZZT221R) 95/129 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-6104 08/01->

SOL BS-5615 ->07/01

DRUM BS-5167

2.0 D-4D (CDT220_, CDT220R) 81/110 10/99->02/03

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; ->07/01; + disc brakes rear
axle

SOL BS-5615 07/00->; ->06/01

SOL BS-6104 07/01->; ->08/02

DRUM BS-5167 ->08/02

2.0 i (ST220_, ST220R) 94/128 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5615 + ABS

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

2.0 TD (CT220_, CT220R) 66/90 09/97->02/03

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; ->07/01; + disc brakes rear
axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6104

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

2.0 VVT-i (AZT220_, AZT220R) 110/150 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5615 ->06/01

SOL BS-6104 07/01->

AVENSIS Estate (_T25_)

1.6 VVT-i (ZZT250_, ZZT250R) 81/110 04/03->11/08 VEN BS-5397

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT251_, ZZT251R) 95/129 04/03->11/08 VEN BS-5397

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.0 D-4D (ADT250_, ADT250R) 93/126 03/06->11/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.0 D-4D (CDT250_, CDT250R) 85/116 04/03->11/08

VEN BS-5015

VEN BS-5015B

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.0 VVT-i (AZT250_, AZT250R) 108/147 04/03->11/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B
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2.4 VVT-i (AZT251_, AZT251R) 125/170 09/03->11/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015

VEN BS-5015B

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.4 VVT-i (AZT251_, AZT251R) 120/163 10/03->10/08

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

AVENSIS Estate (_T27_)

1.6 D4-D (WWT270_) 82/112 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5663

1.6 VVT-i (ZRT270_, ZRT270R) 97/132 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5663

1.8 VVT-i (ZRT271_, ZRT271R) 108/147 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5663

2.0 D-4D (ADT270_, ADT270R) 93/126 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5663

2.0 D-4D (ADT270_, ADT270R) 91/124 11/11->10/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5663

2.0 D-4D (WWT271_) 105/143 04/15->10/18 SOL BS-5663

2.0 VVT-i (ZRT272_, ZRT272R) 112/152 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5663

2.2 D-4D (ADT271_, ADT271R) 110/150 11/08->10/18 SOL BS-5663

2.2 D-4D (ADT271_, ADT271R) 130/177 11/08->10/18 SOL BS-5663

AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_)

1.6 i (AT220_, AT220R) 74/101 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

1.6 i (AT220_, AT220R) 81/110 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

1.6 VVT-i (ZZT220_, ZZT220R) 81/110 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-6104 08/01->

SOL BS-5615 ->07/01

DRUM BS-5167 Brake Size: 14"

1.8 i (AT221_, AT221R) 81/110 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5615 + ABS

DRUM BS-5167 - ABS

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT221_, ZZT221R) 95/129 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-5291 03/01->

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5615 ->06/01; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6104 07/01->; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-5167 Brake Size: 14"

2.0 D-4D (CDT220_, CDT220R) 81/110 10/99->02/03

VEN BS-5291

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; ->07/01; + disc brakes rear
axle

SOL BS-5615 ->06/01; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6104 07/01->; Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-5167 Brake Size: 14"
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2.0 i (ST220_, ST220R) 94/128 09/97->10/00

VEN BS-5291 ->06/00

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5615 + ABS; ->06/00

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00

2.0 TD (CT220_, CT220R) 66/90 09/97->02/03

VEN BS-5291 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-6815 01/00->; ->07/01; + disc brakes rear
axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-6104

DRUM BS-5167 ->06/00; Brake Size: 15"

2.0 VVT-i (AZT220_, AZT220R) 110/150 10/00->02/03

VEN BS-6815 ->07/01; + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-6613 07/01->; rim size 15 in

SOL BS-5615 ->06/01; not for DEU

SOL BS-6104 07/01->

AVENSIS Saloon (_T25_)

1.6 VVT-i (ZZT250_, ZZT250R) 81/110 04/03->11/08 VEN BS-5397

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT251_, ZZT251R) 95/129 04/03->11/08 VEN BS-5397

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.0 D-4D (ADT250_, ADT250R) 93/126 03/06->10/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015

VEN BS-5015B

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.0 D-4D (CDT250_, CDT250R) 85/116 04/03->11/08

VEN BS-5015

VEN BS-5015B

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.0 VVT-i (AZT250_, AZT250R) 108/147 04/03->11/08

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473B

SOL BS-5473

2.4 VVT-i (AZT251_, AZT251R) 125/170 09/03->11/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

2.4 VVT-i (AZT251_, AZT251R) 120/163 10/03->10/08

VEN BS-5397

VEN BS-5015B

VEN BS-5015

SOL BS-5473

SOL BS-5473B

AVENSIS Saloon (_T27_)

1.6 D4-D (WWT270_) 82/112 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5663

1.6 VVT-i (ZRT270_, ZRT270R) 97/132 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5663

1.8 VVT-i (ZRT271_, ZRT271R) 108/147 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5663

2.0 D-4D (ADT270_, ADT270R) 93/126 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5663

2.0 D-4D (ADT270_, ADT270R) 91/124 11/11->10/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5663

2.0 D-4D (WWT271_) 105/143 04/15->10/18 SOL BS-5663
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2.0 VVT-i (ZRT272_, ZRT272R) 112/152 11/08->10/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5663

2.2 D-4D (ADT271_, ADT271R) 110/150 11/08->10/18 SOL BS-5663

2.2 D-4D (ADT271_, ADT271R) 130/177 11/08->10/18 SOL BS-5663

AYGO (_B1_)

1.0 (KGB10_, KGB10R) 50/68 07/05->05/14 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.4 D-4D (WNB10_, WNB10R) 40/54 07/05->08/10 VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

AYGO (_B4_)

1.0 (KGB40) 51/69 05/14-> VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

1.0 VVTi (KGB40) 53/72 03/18-> VEN BS-5415 DRUM BS-6435

bB I (NCP3_)

1.3 (NCP30_, NCP30) 57/78 01/00->11/05 VEN BS-5318

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321

1.5 (NCP31) 80/109 03/00->12/05 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321

1.5 4WD (NCP35) 77/105 03/00->12/05 VEN BS-5318

bB II (QNC2_)

1.3 (QNC20) 68/92 12/05->06/16 DRUM BS-6465

1.5 (QNC21) 80/109 01/06->06/16 VEN BS-6283 DRUM BS-6465

BREVIS (JCG1_)

2.5 4WD (JCG15) 147/200 10/99->09/02 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

3.0 (JCG11) 162/220 10/99->06/07 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

CALDINA Estate (_T19_)

1.8 (AT191) 79/107 02/92->09/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim DRUM BS-5122

1.8 (ST190_, ST190G) 92/125 11/92->01/96 DRUM BS-5122

2.0 (ST191) 89/121 02/92->10/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim DRUM BS-5122

2.0 (ST191) 93/126 02/92->09/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim DRUM BS-5122

2.0 (ST195) 129/175 07/94->09/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim SOL BS-6315

2.0 4WD (ST195_, ST195G) 99/135 11/92->08/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim

2.0 4WD (ST195G_, ST195G) 94/129 11/92->07/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim

2.0 TD (CT190) 56/76 06/94->09/97 VEN BS-6071 type CT196

2.0 TD (CT190_, CT190G) 65/88 01/96->08/97 VEN BS-5146 + light alloy rim DRUM BS-5122

2.0 TD (CT190G) 54/73 06/94->09/97

VEN BS-6071 type CT196

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; 01/95->; made in
GBR

VEN BS-5205 ->12/94; made in GBR

DRUM BS-5122

CALDINA Estate (_T21_)

1.8 (AT211G) 85/116 10/97->08/02 VEN BS-5146 DRUM BS-5122

2.0 (ST210G_, ST210G) 103/140 08/97->09/02 VEN BS-5146 DRUM BS-5122

2.0 4WD (ST215G_, ST215G) 99/135 08/97->09/02 VEN BS-5146
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2.0 4WD (ST215W_, ST215W) 192/261 02/00->09/01 VEN BS-6815

2.0 4WD (ST215W_, ST215W) 140/190 10/97->09/01 VEN BS-6815

2.2 TD 4WD (CT216_, CT216G) 69/94 08/97->09/02 VEN BS-5146

CALDINA Estate (_T24_)

1.8 (ZZT241_, ZZT241W) 97/132 09/02->06/07 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702

2.0 (AZT241W) 114/155 09/02->06/07 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702

2.0 (AZT241W_, AZT241W) 112/152 09/02->06/07 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

2.0 4WD (AZT246W) 110/150 09/02->06/07 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

2.0 4WD (AZT246W) 114/155 09/02->06/07 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

2.0 4WD (ST246W) 191/260 09/02->06/07 VEN BS-5341

CAMI Closed Off-Road Vehicle (J1_)

1.3 (J122E_, J122E) 66/90 06/99->12/05 SOL BS-6039

1.3 4WD (J102E_) 66/90 05/00->12/05 SOL BS-6039

CAMRY (_V1_)

2.2 (SDV10, SXV10) 93/126 02/93->08/97 VEN BS-5512 SOL BS-5700

2.2 (SXV10_, SXV10R) 100/136 06/91->07/96

VEN BS-5512

VEN BS-5142 + ABS

SOL BS-5700

SOL BS-5143 equipm. var. NATO; made in
Central America

DRUM BS-6578

3.0 (VCV10_, VCV10R) 138/188 06/91->08/96

VEN BS-5512

VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5700

SOL BS-5143

CAMRY (_V2_)

1.8 (SV20_, SV20R) 66/90 10/86->08/88

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

VEN BS-6044

SOL BS-5961

2.0 (SV21_, SV21) 94/128 11/86->05/91

VEN BS-6044 ->07/88; + ABS

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

SOL BS-5961 ->07/88; + ABS

2.0 (SV21_, SV21R) 89/121 11/86->02/93

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

VEN BS-6044 ->07/88; + ABS

SOL BS-5961 ->07/88; + ABS

2.0 4WD (SV25_, SV25) 94/128 08/88->05/91

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

VEN BS-6044 - ABS

2.0 4WD (SV25_, SV25) 88/120 10/87->06/91

VEN BS-6044 ->12/87; - ABS

VEN BS-6091 ->12/87; + ABS

2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_, CV20) 63/86 10/86->05/91 VEN BS-6044

2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_, CV20) 62/84 11/86->05/91 VEN BS-6044
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2.5 (VZV21_, VZV21R) 118/160 10/86->06/91

VEN BS-6044 ->07/88; + ABS

VEN BS-6091 08/88->

SOL BS-5961

CAMRY (_V2_)

2.2 (SXV20) 93/126 08/97->09/02

VEN BS-5512 ->07/01; fully AT; made in JPN; +
ABS

VEN BS-5142 ->07/01; MT; made in JPN; + ABS

SOL BS-5700 ->07/01; + ABS

DRUM BS-6578

2.2 (SXV20_, SXV20) 96/131 08/96->11/01

VEN BS-5512 fully AT; made in JPN; + ABS

VEN BS-5142 MT; made in JPN; + ABS

SOL BS-5700 + ABS

DRUM BS-6578

3.0 24V (MCV20_, MCV20, MCV10) 140/190 08/96->11/01 VEN BS-5142 ->08/99

SOL BS-5700 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5143 Brake Size: 15"

3.0 V6 (MCV20_, MCV20R) 135/184 08/96->11/01 VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5700 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5143 Brake Size: 15"

CAMRY (_V7_, _VA7_, _VH7_)

2.0 (ASV71) 110/150 10/17-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

2.5 (ASV70_, ASV70R) 133/181 08/17-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

2.5 (AXVA70) 152/206 08/17-> VEN BS-6288 SOL BS-6191B

2.5 Hybrid (AXVH71_, AXVH70,
AXVH71R) 160/218 08/17->

VEN BS-6179 type D

VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

3.5 (GSV70) 183/249 10/17-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

CAMRY Estate (_V1_)

2.2 (SXV10_, SXV10R) 100/136 09/91->07/96

VEN BS-5512

VEN BS-5142 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5700

SOL BS-5143

DRUM BS-6578

3.0 (VCV10_, VCV10R) 138/188 09/91->07/96 VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5700

SOL BS-5143 countr. vers. EUR

CAMRY Estate (_V2_)

1.8 (SV20_, SV20RG) 66/90 11/86->08/89

VEN BS-6044

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

2.0 (SV21_, SV21) 94/128 11/86->05/91

VEN BS-6044 ->07/88; + ABS

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

SOL BS-5961 ->07/88; + ABS

2.0 (SV21_, SV21RG) 89/121 11/86->02/93

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

VEN BS-6044 ->07/88; + ABS

SOL BS-5961 ->07/88; + ABS

2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_, CV20) 62/84 11/86->05/91

VEN BS-6044 ->07/88

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_, CV20) 63/86 11/88->05/91

VEN BS-6091 + ABS

VEN BS-6044
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2.5 (VZV21_, VZV21R) 118/160 11/86->05/91

VEN BS-6044

VEN BS-6091

SOL BS-5961 + ABS

CAMRY Saloon (_V3_)

2.0 (ACV31_, ACV31) 110/150 08/01->11/06

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5142

2.4 (ACV30, ACV36) 112/152 11/01->11/06

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5143

3.0 (MCV30_, MCV30R) 137/186 08/01->11/06 VEN BS-5352

CAMRY Saloon (_V4_)

2.0 (ACV41_) 108/147 05/06->09/11

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

2.4 (ACV40) 116/158 01/06->09/11

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431

VEN BS-5759

2.4 (ACV40_) 127/173 01/06->09/11

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431

2.4 (ACV40_, ACV40R) 123/167 01/06->09/11

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431

3.5 (GSV40_) 204/277 09/06->12/14

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431

3.5 (GSV40_, GSV40R) 200/272 01/06->12/11

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431

CAMRY Saloon (_V5_)

2.0 (ACV51_, ACV51) 109/148 09/11->11/14

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431

2.0 (ASV51_) 110/150 01/15->03/18

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

SOL BS-5431

2.5 (ASV50_) 131/178 10/11->03/18

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307 brake sys. Advics

SOL BS-5431

2.5 (ASV50_, ASV50R) 133/181 09/11->03/18

VEN BS-5430 made in JPN

VEN BS-5430B made in JPN

VEN BS-6307 brake sys. Advics

SOL BS-6087 made in USA

VEN BS-5759

SOL BS-5431 made in JPN
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3.5 (GSV50_) 204/277 09/11->12/17

VEN BS-5430 made in JPN

VEN BS-5430B made in JPN

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-6087 made in USA

SOL BS-5431 made in JPN

3.5 (GSV50_) 183/249 12/12->03/18

VEN BS-5430 made in JPN

VEN BS-5430B made in JPN

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5431 made in JPN

SOL BS-6087 made in USA

CARIBE Estate

1.6 84/114 09/94->08/03 VEN BS-6299

CARINA E VI (_T19_)

1.6 (AT190) 73/99 12/93->09/97

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

1.6 (AT190) 85/116 12/93->09/97

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

1.6 16V (AT190_, AT190R) 78/106 10/95->09/97

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

1.6 GLI (AT190) 79/107 04/92->09/97

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

1.8 (AT191) 79/107 01/95->09/97

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

VEN BS-5146 ->12/95

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 D (CT190) 54/73 04/92->01/96

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 GLI (ST191) 98/133 04/92->09/97 VEN BS-5205 made in JPN; made in EUR DRUM BS-5122

2.0 GTi (ST191) 116/158 04/92->02/94 VEN BS-5205 ->01/93 DRUM BS-5122

2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_, ST191R) 129/175 03/94->09/97 VEN BS-5205 01/96-> DRUM BS-5122

2.0 i (ST191) 93/126 12/93->09/97 VEN BS-5205 01/96-> DRUM BS-5122

2.0 TD (CT190) 61/83 01/96->09/97

VEN BS-5205

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5122

CARINA E VI Saloon (_T19_)

1.6 (AT190) 79/107 01/93->09/97

VEN BS-5205 01/96->; made in EUR

VEN BS-5146 made in EUR; made in JPN

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5122 01/96->; made in EUR

1.6 (AT190) 73/99 01/95->09/97

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205 01/96->; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5122 ->12/95

1.6 (AT190) 78/106 10/95->09/97

VEN BS-5205 01/96->; made in EUR

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5122 ->12/95

1.6 16V (AT190_, AT190R) 85/116 12/94->09/97

VEN BS-5205 01/96->; made in EUR

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5122 ->12/95

1.8 i 16V (AT191) 79/107 01/95->09/97

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

VEN BS-5146 ->12/95

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5122
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2.0 (ST191) 98/133 01/93->09/97

VEN BS-5205 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5146

DRUM BS-5122 ->12/95

2.0 D (CT190) 54/73 08/92->01/96

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205 01/96->; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5122 ->12/95

2.0 GTi (ST191_, ST191R) 116/158 04/92->12/95

VEN BS-5205 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5146

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_, ST191R) 129/175 03/94->09/97

VEN BS-5146

VEN BS-5205 made in JPN; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 i (ST191) 93/126 12/92->09/97

VEN BS-5205 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5146

DRUM BS-5122 ->12/95

2.0 TD (CT190_, CT190R) 61/83 01/96->09/97

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN; made in EUR

VEN BS-5205

DRUM BS-5122

CARINA E VI Sportswagon (_T19_)

1.6 GLI (AT190_, AT190R) 79/107 01/93->09/97

VEN BS-5146 ->12/95

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

1.6 i (AT190_, AT190R) 73/99 02/95->09/97

VEN BS-5146 ->12/95

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

1.8 i (AT191_, AT191R) 79/107 02/95->09/97

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

VEN BS-5146 ->12/95

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 D (CT190_, CT190R) 54/73 01/93->09/97

VEN BS-5146 ->12/95

VEN BS-5205 01/96->

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 GLI (ST191_, ST191R) 98/133 01/93->09/97 VEN BS-5205 DRUM BS-5122

2.0 i (ST191_, ST191R) 93/126 05/95->09/97 VEN BS-5205 DRUM BS-5122

2.0 TD (CT190_, CT190R) 61/83 01/96->09/97 VEN BS-5205 DRUM BS-5122

CARINA I (TA1_)

1.6 (TA12_, TA14_, TA12, TA14) 58/79 12/70->03/78 DRUM BS-5532 08/77->

1.6 (TA14_, TA14) 55/75 02/76->03/78 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 (TA14_, TA14) 63/86 10/75->03/78 DRUM BS-5532

CARINA II (TA4_, TA6_)

1.6 (TA40, TA60) 55/75 01/78->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.8 (TA62_, TA62) 57/78 01/78->05/83 DRUM BS-5532 08/79->

1.8 (TA62_, TA62) 63/86 01/82->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.8 D (CA60) 48/65 04/82->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

CARINA III Estate (_A6_)

1.6 (TA60_, TA60R) 54/73 03/81->01/82 DRUM BS-5532 08/81->

1.6 (TA60_, TA60R) 55/75 08/81->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.8 (TA62_, TA62R) 57/78 08/82->12/82 DRUM BS-5532

1.8 D (CA60, CA67) 48/65 04/82->09/83 DRUM BS-5532
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CARINA V (_T17_)

1.6 (AT171_) 66/90 12/87->11/89 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AT171_) 75/102 12/87->03/92 VEN BS-6044

1.6 (AT171_) 72/98 12/87->03/92 DRUM BS-5542

2.0 D (CT170_) 54/73 03/88->06/92 VEN BS-5205 02/92->

DRUM BS-5542 ->03/92

DRUM BS-5122 02/92->

2.0 GLI (ST171) 89/121 12/87->03/92 VEN BS-6044 + ABS SOL BS-5961 + ABS

CARINA V Estate (_T17_)

1.6 (AT171_, AT171) 72/98 12/87->03/92 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AT171_, AT171G) 66/90 12/87->12/89 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AT171_, AT171G) 75/102 12/87->03/92 VEN BS-6044 Brake Size: 14" DRUM BS-5542

2.0 (ST171_, ST171R) 89/121 12/87->04/92 VEN BS-6044 + ABS SOL BS-5961 + ABS

2.0 D (CT170_, CT170) 54/73 12/87->01/92 DRUM BS-5542

2.0 GLi (ST171_, ST171R) 94/128 12/87->03/92 VEN BS-6044 SOL BS-5961 + ABS

CARINA V Saloon (_T17_)

1.6 (AT171_, AT171) 66/90 12/87->08/90 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AT171_, AT171) 75/102 12/87->03/92 VEN BS-6044 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AT171_, AT171) 72/98 12/87->03/92 DRUM BS-5542

2.0 D (CT170_, CT170) 54/73 03/88->06/92 VEN BS-5205 02/92->

DRUM BS-5542 ->03/92

DRUM BS-5122 02/92->

2.0 GLI (ST171) 89/121 12/87->03/92 VEN BS-6044 + ABS SOL BS-5961 + ABS

CARINA VII Saloon (_T21_)

1.5 (AT212) 74/101 08/96->08/01

VEN BS-6071 fits rim size 13 in

VEN BS-5146

DRUM BS-5515

DRUM BS-5122

CELICA (_A4_)

1.6 ST (TA40_, TA40R) 63/86 08/77->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 GT (RA40_, RA40) 90/122 08/77->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 XT (RA40) 65/88 01/80->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 XT (RA40) 66/90 08/77->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

CELICA Convertible (_T16_)

2.0 GT (ST162) 103/140 08/85->08/89 SOL BS-5961

2.0 GT (ST162) 110/150 10/86->08/89 SOL BS-5961 ->07/87

CELICA Convertible (_T18_)

2.0 GTi (ST182) 115/156 10/89->11/93

VEN BS-5751 for BD Ø 255 mm

VEN BS-6055

SOL BS-5961 not for CHE

CELICA Convertible (_T20_)

2.0 i 16V (ST202) 125/170 11/93->08/99 VEN BS-6815 SOL BS-5961

CELICA Coupe (_A2_)

1.6 GT (TA2, TA22) 79/107 12/74->03/78 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 LT (TA2) 55/75 02/76->03/78 DRUM BS-5532 ->07/77
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1.6 LT (TA22) 58/79 05/73->03/78 DRUM BS-5532 ->07/77

1.6 ST (TA2, TA22) 63/86 05/73->03/78 DRUM BS-5532 ->07/77

2.0 (RA23_, RA28_, RA23R, RA28R) 63/86 10/75->07/77 DRUM BS-5532

CELICA Coupe (_A4_)

1.6 GT (TA40) 81/110 04/80->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 GT (TA4C) 80/109 04/78->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 LT (TA4C) 55/75 02/79->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 ST (TA40) 66/90 02/79->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 ST (TA40) 63/86 08/77->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

CELICA Coupe (_T16_)

1.6 (AT160_, AT160R) 63/86 04/86->08/89 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 GT 16V (AT160_, AT160R) 91/124 04/86->08/89 DRUM BS-5542

2.0 (ST162_, ST162R) 110/150 01/87->08/89 SOL BS-5961 ->07/87

CELICA Coupe (_T18_)

1.6 (AT180) 77/105 09/89->12/93

VEN BS-5751 08/91->

VEN BS-6050

VEN BS-6055 08/91->

DRUM BS-5542

2.0 (ST182, ST183) 115/156 10/89->01/94

VEN BS-6055

VEN BS-5751 for BD Ø 255 mm

SOL BS-5961 not for CHE; not for GBR

2.0 4WD (ST185) 150/204 10/89->11/93 SOL BS-5961

2.0 4WD (ST185) 153/208 10/89->01/94 SOL BS-5961

CELICA Coupe (_T20_)

1.8 i 16V (AT200) 85/116 11/93->11/99 VEN BS-5146

SOL BS-5961 ->08/95

DRUM BS-5122

2.0 i 16V (ST202/GT) 129/175 11/93->11/99 VEN BS-6815 SOL BS-5961 ->08/95

2.0 i 16V (ST202_, ST202) 125/170 04/96->11/99 VEN BS-6815

2.0 i 16V (ST202_, ST203_, ST202,
ST203) 103/140 09/93->12/97

VEN BS-5146

VEN BS-6815

SOL BS-5961 ->08/95

CELICA Coupe (_T23_)

1.8 16V TS (ZZT231_, ZZT231R) 141/192 08/99->09/05 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702

1.8 16V VT-i (ZZT230_, ZZT230) 105/143 08/99->07/05

VEN BS-5341 09/02->

VEN BS-5146 ->08/02

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

CELICA Hatchback (_T16_)

1.6 (AT160_, AT160R) 63/86 04/86->08/89 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 GT (AT160_, AT160R) 85/116 08/87->08/89 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 GT 16V (AT160_, AT160R) 91/124 09/85->08/89 DRUM BS-5542

1.6 GTI 16V (AT160_, AT160R) 92/125 01/88->12/89 DRUM BS-5542

2.0 GT (ST162) 110/150 08/85->08/89 SOL BS-5961
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2.0 GT (ST162_, ST162R) 103/140 09/85->08/89 SOL BS-5961

CELSIOR (UCF3_)

4.3 VVTi (UCF30, UCF31) 208/283 09/00->08/06 VEN BS-6070

CENTURY (_G5_)

5.0 (GZG50) 206/280 04/97->12/16 VEN BS-6575 VEN BS-5738

CHASER (_X10_)

1.8 (SX100_) 88/120 09/96->05/01 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.0 (GX100_) 118/160 09/96->05/01 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.0 (GX100_, GX100) 99/135 09/96->05/01 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.4 TD (LX100_, LX100) 71/97 09/96->07/99 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.5 (JZX100_, JZX100) 147/200 10/96->05/01

VEN BS-5457

VEN BS-5498

SOL BS-5827

2.5 (JZX100_, JZX100) 206/280 10/96->05/01 VEN BS-5498 VEN BS-5738

3.0 VVTi (JZX101_, JZX101) 162/220 10/96->05/01 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

CHASER (_X8_)

1.8 (SX80) 86/117 08/90->09/92 VEN BS-6198

2.0 (GX81) 110/150 08/88->10/92 VEN BS-6198

CHASER (_X9_)

2.0 VVTi (GX90) 99/135 10/92->08/96 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.5 (JZX90) 132/180 10/92->08/96

VEN BS-5498 for model code JZX90

VEN BS-5457

SOL BS-5827

VEN BS-5738 for model code JZX90

2.5 FOUR (JZX93) 132/180 10/92->08/96 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

C-HR (_X1_)

1.2 (NGX10_, NGX10R) 85/116 10/16-> VEN BS-6816

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

1.2 4WD (NGX50_, NGX50R) 85/116 10/16-> VEN BS-6816

SOL BS-6191B ->04/18

SOL BS-6191 ->04/18

SOL BS-6804 05/18->

1.8 Hybrid (ZYX10_, ZYX11_,
ZYX10R, ZYX11R) 90/122 10/16-> VEN BS-6816

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6804 05/18->

2.0 (ZGX10_) 109/148 11/16-> VEN BS-6816

SOL BS-6191

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6804 05/18->

2.0 Hybrid (MAXH10) 135/184 10/19-> VEN BS-6816

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6804

COROLLA (_E10_)

1.3 12V (EE100_, EE100R) 53/72 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5515
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1.3 XLI (EE101_, EE101R) 55/75 09/95->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.3 XLI 16V (EE101) 65/88 07/92->09/95

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.5 (AE100) 77/105 06/91->08/94 VEN BS-5147

1.6 (AE101_, AE101R) 78/106 09/94->12/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 Si (AE101_, AE101R) 84/114 09/95->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

2.0 D (CE100_, CE100R) 53/72 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

COROLLA (_E11_)

1.3 (EE110) 55/75 05/97->10/01

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5515

1.4 (EE111_, EE111R) 63/86 05/97->09/99

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

DRUM BS-5515

1.4 16V (ZZE111_, ZZE111R) 71/97 02/00->11/01

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-5967 + ABS; made in GBR

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 (AE111) 81/110 05/95->02/00

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 16V (ZZE112_, ZZE112R) 81/110 08/99->12/01

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 Aut. (AE111_, AE111R) 79/107 04/97->02/00

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515

1.9 D (WZE110_, WZE110R) 51/69 02/00->11/01

VEN BS-5344 + heavy duty susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-5967 made in GBR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515

2.0 D (CE110_, CE110R) 53/72 04/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515
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2.0 D-4D (CDE110_, CDE110R) 66/90 09/00->11/01 VEN BS-5147 SOL BS-6800

COROLLA (_E7_)

1.6 (TE71) 55/75 10/82->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

COROLLA (_E8_)

1.3 (AE80) 51/69 06/83->10/84 VEN BS-6056

1.8 D (CE80_, CE80R) 47/64 06/83->06/89 DRUM BS-5542 05/87->

COROLLA (_E9_)

1.3 (EE90) 60/81 05/87->04/92

VEN BS-5588

SOL BS-5940

DRUM BS-5542

1.3 i (EE90) 55/75 08/89->04/92

SOL BS-5940

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 66/90 05/87->11/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588 type Corolla (Nato)

SOL BS-5940 type Corolla

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 85/116 05/87->04/94

VEN BS-5344 ->08/89

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 i (AE92) 77/105 05/87->05/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588 type Corolla (Nato)

SOL BS-5940 type Corolla

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 i 4WD (AE92_, AE92R) 77/105 10/87->08/90

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

1.8 D (CE90_, CE90R) 47/64 07/87->06/93

VEN BS-5344 09/89->; ->10/89

VEN BS-5588 09/89->; ->10/89

SOL BS-5940

DRUM BS-5542 ->04/92

1.8 D (CE90_, CE90R) 49/67 11/89->06/93

SOL BS-5940 ->04/92

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5542 ->04/92

COROLLA / ALLEX (_E12_)

1.4 D (NDE120_, NDE120R) 66/90 07/04->02/07 VEN BS-6057 SOL BS-6215

1.4 VVT-i (ZZE120_, ZZE120R) 71/97 11/01->02/07

VEN BS-5379 made in GBR

VEN BS-5692 made in JPN

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726 made in JPN

1.6 VVT-i (ZZE121_, ZZE121R) 81/110 01/02->12/06

VEN BS-5692 ->04/04; countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5379 made in GBR; made in JPN; made
in THA

SOL BS-5726 ->04/04; made in JPN

SOL BS-5378

1.8 4WD (ZZE124) 100/136 01/01->02/07 VEN BS-5379

1.8 VVTi (ZZE122_, ZZE122R) 100/136 01/01->12/07

VEN BS-5777

VEN BS-5379

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

1.8 VVTL-i TS (ZZE123) 141/192 11/01->02/07

VEN BS-5692 made in JPN

VEN BS-6057

SOL BS-5378 made in JPN

SOL BS-5726 made in JPN

SOL BS-6215

1.8 VVTL-i TS (ZZE123_, ZZE123R) 165/224 02/05->02/07 VEN BS-6057 SOL BS-6215
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1.8 VVTL-i TS (ZZE123_, ZZE123R) 160/218 10/05->12/06

VEN BS-6057

VEN BS-5692 made in JPN

VEN BS-5379 made in GBR

SOL BS-6215

SOL BS-5726 made in JPN

SOL BS-5378 made in GBR; made in JPN

2.0 D-4D (CDE120_, CDE120R) 66/90 01/02->12/06 VEN BS-6057 SOL BS-6215

2.0 D-4D (CDE120R, CDE120L_) 81/110 01/02->12/06 VEN BS-6057 SOL BS-6215

2.0 D-4D (CDE120R, CDE120L_) 85/116 05/03->02/07 VEN BS-6057

SOL BS-6215

DRUM BS-5584

COROLLA Compact (_E10_)

1.3 12V (EE100_, EE100R) 53/72 07/92->05/95

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

DRUM BS-5515

1.3 XLI (EE101_, EE101R) 55/75 08/95->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.3 XLI 16V (EE101) 65/88 07/92->09/95

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 Si (AE101_, AE101R) 84/114 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147 08/95->

DRUM BS-5515 05/95->

1.8 GT (AE102_, AE102R) 86/117 11/92->05/95

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.8 GTi 4WD (AE103) 92/125 05/92->07/95 VEN BS-5147

2.0 D (CE100_, CE100R) 53/72 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

COROLLA Compact (_E11_)

1.4 (EE111_, EE111R) 63/86 05/97->09/99

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.4 (ZZE111_, ZZE111R) 71/97 10/99->01/02

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147

SOL BS-5967 made in GBR; + ABS

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 (AE111_) 81/110 05/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 (ZZE112_, ZZE112R) 81/110 10/99->10/01

VEN BS-5344 ->08/00

VEN BS-5147 09/00->

SOL BS-5967 made in GBR

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 Aut. (AE111_, AE111R) 79/107 05/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.9 D (WZE110_, WZE110R) 51/69 02/00->01/02 VEN BS-5147

SOL BS-5967 made in GBR

DRUM BS-5515

2.0 D (CE110_, CE110R) 53/72 04/97->02/00 VEN BS-5147 DRUM BS-5515

2.0 D-4D (CDE110_, CDE110R) 66/90 09/00->01/02 VEN BS-5147
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COROLLA Compact (_E9_)

1.3 (EE90) 55/75 08/87->04/92

VEN BS-5588

SOL BS-5940

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 66/90 08/87->04/92

SOL BS-5940 type Corolla

VEN BS-5588 type Corolla (Nato)

VEN BS-5344

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 GTi (AE92, AE93) 85/116 08/87->10/94

VEN BS-5588 + ABS

SOL BS-5940 10/88->

DRUM BS-5542 10/88->

1.6 i (AE92) 77/105 08/89->04/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

SOL BS-5940 type Corolla

DRUM BS-5542

1.8 D (CE90) 47/64 08/87->04/92

VEN BS-5344 09/89->; ->10/89

VEN BS-5588 09/89->; ->10/89

SOL BS-5940

DRUM BS-5542

1.8 D (CE90) 49/67 08/89->04/92

SOL BS-5940 11/89->

VEN BS-5588 ->10/89

VEN BS-5344 ->10/89

DRUM BS-5542

COROLLA Coupe (AE86)

1.6 GT 16V (AE86) 91/124 08/83->07/87

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

COROLLA Estate (_E10_)

1.3 12V (EE100_, EE100R) 53/72 07/92->05/95

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

DRUM BS-5515

1.3 XLI (EE101_, EE101R) 55/75 09/95->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_, EE101R) 65/88 07/92->09/95

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.6 Si (AE101_, AE101R) 84/114 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.8 16V 4WD (AE103_, AE103) 81/110 09/95->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

2.0 D (CE100_, CE100R) 53/72 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

COROLLA Estate (_E11_)

1.4 (EE111_, EE111R) 63/86 04/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

DRUM BS-5515
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR
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1.4 16V (ZZE111_, ZZE111R) 71/97 02/00->10/01

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

DRUM BS-5515
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

1.6 (AE111_, AE111R) 81/110 04/97->02/00

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.

1.6 16V (ZZE112_, ZZE112R) 81/110 02/00->10/01

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

1.6 Aut. (AE111_, AE111R) 79/107 04/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

1.8 4WD (AE115_, AE115R) 81/110 04/97->10/01

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

1.9 D (WZE110_, WZE110R) 51/69 02/00->10/01

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

2.0 D (CE110_, CE110R) 53/72 04/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

DRUM BS-5515
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

2.0 D-4D (CDE110_, CDE110R) 66/90 09/00->10/01 VEN BS-5147
countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
BRA; countr. vers. EUR; countr.
vers. TUR

SOL BS-6800

COROLLA Estate (_E12_)

1.4 D4-D (NDE120_, NDE120R) 66/90 06/04->10/07 VEN BS-6057 SOL BS-6215

1.4 VVT-i (ZZE120_, ZZE120R) 71/97 01/02->02/07

VEN BS-5692

VEN BS-5379

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

1.5 (NZE121_, NZE121R) 81/110 03/01->09/06 VEN BS-5777 DRUM BS-6321

1.6 VVT-i (ZZE121_, ZZE121R) 81/110 01/02->08/07

VEN BS-5379

VEN BS-5692

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726

2.0 D-4D (CDE120_, CDE120R) 66/90 01/02->02/07

VEN BS-6057

VEN BS-6812

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-6215

2.0 D-4D (CDE120_, CDE120R) 85/116 04/04->02/07

VEN BS-6057

VEN BS-6812

SOL BS-6215

SOL BS-5726

COROLLA Estate (_E21_)

1.2 (NRE210) 85/116 02/19-> VEN BS-6609

1.8 Hybrid (ZWE211W) 90/122 02/19-> VEN BS-6609

2.0 Hybrid (MZEH12) 132/180 02/19-> VEN BS-6816

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B)

1.6 GT 16V (AE82_) 89/121 08/85->08/87 VEN BS-6056 ->04/87
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1.8 D (CE80_, CE80) 47/64 08/85->08/87 VEN BS-5588 05/87-> DRUM BS-5542 05/87->

COROLLA Hatchback (_E21_, _EA1_, _EH1_)

1.2 (NRE210) 85/116 01/19-> VEN BS-6609

1.8 Hybrid (ZWE211, ZWE219) 90/122 10/18-> VEN BS-6609

2.0 Hybrid (MZEH12) 132/180 02/19-> VEN BS-6816

COROLLA Hatchback (_E7_)

1.6 (TE71) 54/73 09/79->05/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 (TE71) 55/75 09/79->05/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 (TE71) 63/86 09/79->05/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.6 GT (TE71) 81/110 05/80->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

1.8 (TE72) 63/86 08/82->09/83 DRUM BS-5532

COROLLA Hatchback (KE, TE)

1.6 (TE51_, TE51R) 54/73 09/76->01/80 DRUM BS-5532 01/77->; ->07/79

1.6 (TE51_, TE51R) 62/84 09/76->01/80 DRUM BS-5532 01/77->; ->07/79

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_)

1.3 12V (EE100_, EE100R) 53/72 07/92->05/95

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5515

1.3 XLI (EE101_, EE101R) 65/88 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147 ->07/95

DRUM BS-5515 ->07/95

1.6 GLI (AE101_, AE101R) 84/114 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147 08/95->

DRUM BS-5515

1.8 GT (AE102_, AE102R) 86/117 11/92->05/95 VEN BS-5147 DRUM BS-5515

2.0 D (CE100_, CE100R) 53/72 07/92->04/97

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_)

1.4 (EE111_, EE111R) 63/86 05/97->09/99

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

1.4 (ZZE111_, ZZE111R) 71/97 10/99->01/02

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147 - heavy duty susp.

SOL BS-5967 countr. vers. EUR

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN

1.6 (AE111_, AE111R) 81/110 05/97->08/01

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5588 countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. SAU; countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-5147 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.

1.6 (ZZE112_, ZZE112R) 81/110 02/00->01/02

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5147 09/00->

SOL BS-5967 countr. vers. EUR

DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.

1.6 Aut. (AE111_) 79/107 05/97->02/00

VEN BS-5344 + off-road susp.

VEN BS-5588 countr. vers. KWT; Oman; countr.
vers. SAU; countr. vers. ARE

VEN BS-5795

VEN BS-5147 - heavy duty susp.

DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.
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1.9 D (WZE110_, WZE110R) 51/69 02/00->01/02 VEN BS-5147

SOL BS-5967 countr. vers. EUR

DRUM BS-5515 made in JPN; made in AUS

2.0 D (CE110) 53/72 04/97->02/00 VEN BS-5147 DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.

2.0 D-4D (CDE110_, CDE110R) 66/90 09/00->01/02 VEN BS-5147

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_)

1.8 D (CE80) 47/64 06/83->08/87 VEN BS-5588 05/87-> DRUM BS-5542 05/87->

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_)

1.3 i (EE90) 55/75 08/87->04/92

VEN BS-5588

SOL BS-5940

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 66/90 08/87->04/92

SOL BS-5940 type Corolla

VEN BS-5588 type Corolla (Nato)

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 77/105 08/89->04/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

SOL BS-5940 type Corolla

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 4WD 77/105 09/89->05/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

1.6 EFi (AE92, AE93) 85/116 05/92->04/97 VEN BS-5147 DRUM BS-5515

1.6 GTI (AE92_, AE92R) 92/125 07/87->06/93

SOL BS-5940

VEN BS-5588 09/89->; ->10/89

VEN BS-5344 09/89->; ->10/89

DRUM BS-5542 10/88->; ->04/92

1.8 D (CE90) 47/64 08/87->04/92

SOL BS-5940

VEN BS-5588 09/89->; ->10/89

VEN BS-5344 09/89->; ->10/89

DRUM BS-5542

1.8 D (CE90) 49/67 08/89->04/92

VEN BS-5344 ->10/89

VEN BS-5588 ->10/89

SOL BS-5940 11/89->

DRUM BS-5542

COROLLA Saloon (_E12_)

1.4 D-4D (NDE120_, NDE120R) 66/90 06/04->10/06 VEN BS-6057 SOL BS-6215

1.4 VVT-i (ZZE120_, ZZE120R) 71/97 10/01->10/06

VEN BS-5379 made in GBR

VEN BS-5692

SOL BS-5378 06/04->

SOL BS-5726 ->05/04

1.6 VVT-i (ZZE121_, ZZE121R) 81/110 10/01->03/08

VEN BS-5692 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5777
countr. vers. MYS; countr. vers.
PHL; countr. vers. VNM; countr.
vers. THA; countr. vers. IDN

VEN BS-5379 made in GBR

SOL BS-5726 ->05/04; not for CHN (TW); not for
IND

SOL BS-5378 06/04->; not for CHN (TW); not for
IND

2.0 D-4D (CDE120_, CDE120R) 66/90 01/02->12/06

VEN BS-5379 not for PAK

VEN BS-6057

SOL BS-5726 not for PAK

SOL BS-6215

2.0 D-4D (CDE120_, CDE120R) 85/116 06/04->07/07

VEN BS-5379 not for PAK

VEN BS-6057

SOL BS-5726 not for PAK

SOL BS-6215
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COROLLA Saloon (_E15_)

1.3 (NRE150) 74/101 12/08->07/14 VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

1.4 D-4D (NDE150) 66/90 10/06->07/14

VEN BS-5801 made in JPN

VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

1.4 VVT-i (ZZE150_) 71/97 11/06->11/13 VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

1.6 (ZRE151) 97/132 11/06->11/13

VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5801

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

1.6 Dual VVTi (ZRE141, ZRE151) 91/124 01/07->07/14

VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5801

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

1.6 VVTi (ZRE141_, ZRE151_) 90/122 07/10->05/14

VEN BS-5801

VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

1.8 (ZRE142, ZRE152) 100/136 10/06->07/14

VEN BS-5670

VEN BS-6316

SOL BS-5665B

SOL BS-5665

2.0 D-4D (ADE150) 93/126 11/06->07/14

VEN BS-5333 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5380 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5419 countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419B countr. vers. S.A.

COROLLA Saloon (_E18_, ZRE1_)

1.3 Dual-VVTi (NRE180_) 73/99 06/13->12/18

VEN BS-5750

VEN BS-5333

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5380

1.4 D-4D (NDE180_, NDE170_) 66/90 06/13->12/18

VEN BS-5333 type NDE180; Gulf Countries

VEN BS-5750 type NDE180; countr. vers. EUR;
countr. vers. TUR

SOL BS-5380 type NDE180; Gulf Countries

SOL BS-5419 type NDE180; countr. vers. EUR;
countr. vers. TUR; countr. vers. S.A.

SOL BS-5419B type NDE180; countr. vers. EUR;
countr. vers. TUR; countr. vers. S.A.

1.6 (ZRE171, ZRE181) 90/122 06/13->12/18

VEN BS-5333 ->05/16; + ABS; - ESP

VEN BS-5750

SOL BS-5380 ->05/16; + ABS; - ESP

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5419B

1.6 (ZRE181_) 97/132 06/13->12/18

VEN BS-5750

VEN BS-5333

SOL BS-5419B

SOL BS-5419

SOL BS-5380
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1.8 VVTi (ZRE172, ZRE182) 103/140 06/13->08/19

VEN BS-5333 type ZRE182

VEN BS-5750 type ZRE182

SOL BS-5380 type ZRE182

SOL BS-5419 type ZRE182

SOL BS-5419B type ZRE182

COROLLA Saloon (_E21_)

1.6 VVTi (ZRE210) 97/132 01/19-> VEN BS-6609

1.6 VVTi (ZRE210) 90/122 01/19-> VEN BS-6609 SOL BS-6608 countr. vers. RUS

1.8 VVTi Hybrid (ZWE211) 90/122 02/19-> VEN BS-6609 for BD Ø 282 mm

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_)

1.3 (EE90) 55/75 06/89->06/92

SOL BS-5940

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 66/90 02/88->05/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 (AE92) 70/95 05/87->04/92

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

DRUM BS-5542

1.6 4WD (AE95) 77/105 04/88->10/95

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

1.6 XLI (AE92_, AE92R) 77/105 11/89->06/92

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

1.8 D (CE90) 49/67 08/89->06/92

SOL BS-5940

VEN BS-5588

VEN BS-5344

DRUM BS-5542

1.8 D (CE90) 47/64 12/87->06/92

VEN BS-5344

VEN BS-5588

SOL BS-5940 08/89->

DRUM BS-5542

COROLLA Verso (_E12_)

1.6 VVT-i (ZZE121_, ZZE121R) 81/110 08/01->05/04

VEN BS-5692

VEN BS-6812

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726

1.8 VVT-i (ZZE122_, ZZE122R) 99/135 12/01->05/04

VEN BS-5379 countr. vers. EUR

VEN BS-6812 countr. vers. JPN

SOL BS-5726 countr. vers. JPN

SOL BS-5378

2.0 D-4D (CDE120_, CDE120R) 66/90 01/02->05/04 VEN BS-6812

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE12_, R1_)

1.6 (ZNR10_, ZNR10R) 81/110 04/04->03/09

SOL BS-5858

SOL BS-5858B

1.8 (ZNR11_, ZNR11R) 95/129 04/04->03/09

SOL BS-5858B

SOL BS-5858

2.0 D-4D (CUR10_, CUR10R) 85/116 04/04->03/09

SOL BS-5858

SOL BS-5858B
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2.2 D-4D (AUR10_, AUR10R) 130/177 10/05->03/09

SOL BS-5858B

SOL BS-5858

2.2 D-4D (AUR10_, AUR10R) 100/136 10/05->03/09

SOL BS-5858

SOL BS-5858B

CORONA (_T1_)

1.8 (TT1) 63/86 10/79->01/81 DRUM BS-5532

CORONA (RT1_)

2.0 (RT104) 65/88 01/76->05/79 DRUM BS-5532 ->08/78

2.0 Mark II (RX22) 65/88 12/75->10/77 DRUM BS-5532

CORONA Estate (RT118)

2.0 (RT118) 65/88 09/75->05/79 DRUM BS-5532 ->08/78

CORONA Hatchback (_T13_)

1.8 (TT132_, TT132R) 63/86 06/79->07/81 DRUM BS-5532

CORONA Saloon (_T14_, _T15_, _T16_)

2.0 S (ST141_) 96/131 08/85->08/88 DRUM BS-5532

CORONA Saloon (_T19_)

2.0 (ST191_, ST191) 93/126 02/92->09/97

VEN BS-5146

VEN BS-5205 01/96->; made in EUR

DRUM BS-5122 ->01/96

CORONA Saloon (_T21_)

2.0 (ST210) 92/125 09/96->06/02

VEN BS-5146 made in JPN

VEN BS-6815 ->09/97

DRUM BS-5122

CORONA Saloon (_T21_)

1.8 i 16V (AT211_, AT211) 85/116 01/96->11/01 VEN BS-5146 DRUM BS-5122

CRESSIDA Saloon (_X3_)

2.0 (RX30) 66/90 07/77->07/81 DRUM BS-5532 ->08/80

CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_)

2.0 (RX60) 77/105 09/80->04/85 DRUM BS-5532

2.2 D (LX60) 49/67 09/80->04/85 DRUM BS-5532

CRESSIDA Saloon (_X7_)

2.4 TD (LX71) 63/86 01/85->10/88 DRUM BS-5532

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (_X3_)

2.0 (RX35) 66/90 12/77->03/81 DRUM BS-5532 ->08/80

2.0 (RX35_, RX35R) 65/88 12/77->03/81 DRUM BS-5532

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (_X6_)

2.0 (RX60_, RX60) 77/105 02/81->03/85 DRUM BS-5532

2.2 D (LX60_, LX60) 49/67 09/80->04/85 DRUM BS-5532

CRESTA V Saloon (_X10_)

2.0 VVTi 24V (GX100) 118/160 10/96->09/01 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.4 TD (LX100) 71/97 10/96->06/01 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.5 VVTi (JZX100) 147/200 10/96->09/01 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

CROWN (_S14_, _S13_)

3.0 (JZS133, JZS147, JZS149) 162/220 10/91->12/95 VEN BS-5591
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CROWN (CRS_, JZS_, GRS18_, UZS_)

3.0 (GRS182) 170/231 09/04->02/08 VEN BS-5627 SOL BS-5871

CYNOS Coupe (_L5_)

1.3 (EL52_, EL52) 65/88 08/95->06/99 VEN BS-5712 + ABS

1.5 (EL54_, EL54) 81/110 08/95->06/99 VEN BS-6319

1.5 (EL54_, EL54) 85/116 08/95->06/99 VEN BS-5712

1.5 (EL54_, EL54R) 66/90 08/95->06/99 VEN BS-6319

DUET (M11_, M10_)

1.0 (M100A) 47/64 09/98->04/04 VEN BS-5725 for light alloy rims

DYNA Platform/Chassis (KD_, LY_, _Y2_, _U3_, _U4_, _U6_, _U8

2.5 D4d (KDY230, KDY250) 75/102 08/01-> DRUM BS-5579

3.0 D4d (KDY221, KDY231) 100/136 10/09-> DRUM BS-5579 for extend. base; type Dyna 100

3.0 D4d (KDY221, KDY231, KDY251,
KDY261) 106/144 10/09-> DRUM BS-5579 type ST

3.0 D4d (KDY261_, KDY251_,
KDY231_, KDY221_, KDY221R,... 80/109 09/06-> DRUM BS-5579 for extend. base; type Dyna 100;

02/10->

4.0 D4d (XZU423_, XZU435_,
XZU427_, XZU425_, XZU417_,... 110/150 10/06-> VEN BS-6152 engine #N04C-TQ

ECHO (_P1_)

1.0 (SCP10_, SCP10R) 48/65 03/03->09/05

VEN BS-5318 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5317 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582 made in JPN

DRUM BS-6321 ch.#JT

1.0 (SCP10_, SCP10R) 50/68 04/99->09/05

VEN BS-5317 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5318 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

DRUM BS-5582 made in JPN

DRUM BS-6321 ch.#JT

1.3 (NCP10, SCP12_) 63/86 08/99->11/05

VEN BS-5318 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5317 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321

1.3 (SCP12_, SCP13_, SCP12R,
SCP13R) 64/87 04/02->09/05

VEN BS-5317 + drum brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5318 + disc brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582 countr. vers. EUR

1.4 D-4D (NLP10_, NLP10R) 55/75 10/01->09/05

VEN BS-5318 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5317 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726 + ABS

DRUM BS-5582 made in JPN

DRUM BS-6321 ch.#JT

1.5 (NCP13_, NCP13R) 77/105 01/03->11/05

VEN BS-5317

VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

1.5 (NCP13_, NCP13R) 110/150 03/00->07/05

VEN BS-5317

VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726
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1.5 (NCP13_, NCP13R) 78/106 04/01->09/05

VEN BS-5317

VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

ECHO Saloon (_P1_)

1.3 (NCP11) 60/82 04/03->08/05 VEN BS-5317 DRUM BS-5987

1.3 (NCP11) 64/87 04/03->08/05 VEN BS-5317 DRUM BS-5987

1.5 (NCP12_) 81/110 08/99->12/05 VEN BS-5317 DRUM BS-5987

1.5 (NCP12_, NCP12R) 78/106 08/99->08/05 VEN BS-5317 DRUM BS-5987

ESTIMA II (_R3_)

2.0 D-4D (CLR30_, CLR30R) 85/116 03/01->01/06 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

2.4 (ACR30) 115/156 02/00->02/06

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5706

2.4 (ACR30) 125/170 02/00->01/06

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5706

2.4 4WD (ACR30) 125/170 02/00->01/06

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5142

SOL BS-5706

FJ CRUISER (GSJ1_)

4.0 (GSJ15) 178/242 01/06->12/11

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5145

4.0 (GSJ15) 191/260 01/10->06/14

VEN BS-5826B 11/10->

VEN BS-5826 11/10->

VEN BS-5145 ->10/10

4.0 (GSJ15) 176/239 06/05->10/09 VEN BS-5145

4.0 4WD (GSJ15) 176/239 06/05->12/09 VEN BS-5145

4.0 4WD (GSJ15_) 178/242 01/06->01/18 VEN BS-5894

VEN BS-5826B 08/09->

VEN BS-5826 08/09->

VEN BS-5145

4.0 4WD (GSJ15_) 191/260 01/10->06/14

VEN BS-5826 11/10->

VEN BS-5826B 11/10->

VEN BS-5145

4.0 4WD (GSJ15_, GSJ15R) 200/272 12/10->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5145

4.0 4WD (GSJ15_, GSJ15W) 203/276 06/05->01/18

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5145 ->10/10

FORTUNER (_N15_, _N16_)

2.7 4x4 (TGN156_) 122/166 05/15-> VEN BS-6587 DRUM BS-5850

1210



kW/HP Type Type

2.8 D 4x4 (GUN156) 130/177 05/15-> VEN BS-6587

VEN BS-5826B ->07/17

VEN BS-5826 ->07/17

DRUM BS-5850

FORTUNER (_N5_, _N6_)

2.5 D-4D (KUN60) 106/144 01/09->05/15

VEN BS-6082 no for VNM; countr. vers. VNM

VEN BS-5894

VEN BS-5648

DRUM BS-5850

2.5 D-4D (KUN60, RZN205) 75/102 06/04->05/15 VEN BS-5894 DRUM BS-5850

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KUN50) 75/102 01/09->05/15 VEN BS-5648 ->07/11 DRUM BS-5850

2.5 D-4D 4WD (RZN215, KUN50) 106/144 07/11->05/15 VEN BS-5648 DRUM BS-5850

2.7 (TGN61_, TGN61R) 118/160 06/04->05/15 DRUM BS-5850

2.7 4WD (TGN51_, TGN51R) 118/160 06/04->05/15 DRUM BS-5850

3.0 D (KUN61_) 126/171 01/05->05/15 VEN BS-5894

3.0 D 4WD (KUN51) 120/163 06/04->05/15

VEN BS-5648 type KUN5#

VEN BS-5894

DRUM BS-5850

3.0 D 4WD (KUN51) 125/170 08/09->05/15 VEN BS-5894 DRUM BS-5850

3.0 D 4WD (KUN51_) 126/171 08/09->05/15 VEN BS-5894 DRUM BS-5850

4.0 (GGN50_, GGN60_) 175/238 07/05->05/15 VEN BS-5894 DRUM BS-5850

4.0 4WD (GGN60) 175/238 01/05->05/15 VEN BS-5894 DRUM BS-5850

GAIA (_M1_)

2.0 VVTi (ACM10) 112/152 04/01->08/04 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 VVTi (SXM10) 99/135 05/98->03/01 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 VVTi 4WD (ACM15) 112/152 08/02->08/04 VEN BS-5142

2.0 VVTi 4WD (SXM15) 99/135 05/98->07/02

VEN BS-5512 ->04/01

VEN BS-5142 04/01->

DRUM BS-5578

2.2 TD (CXM10) 69/94 05/98->08/04

VEN BS-5512 ->04/01

VEN BS-5142

DRUM BS-5578

GRANVIA (_H2_, _H1_)

3.4 (VCH10W, VCH16W, VCH26W) 140/190 08/95->12/04 VEN BS-6813

GT 86 Coupe (ZN6_)

2.0 (ZN6AC_, ZN6BC_, ZN6K) 147/200 03/12->

VEN BS-5181 type BASE

VEN BS-6361 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5439 type BASE

SOL BS-5439B type BASE

VEN BS-5837 Brake Size: 16"

HARRIER (_U1_)

2.2 (SXU10) 103/140 05/97->02/03 VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5367 01/98->

SOL BS-5143 ->12/97

2.2 4WD (SXU15) 103/140 05/97->01/03 VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5367 01/98->

SOL BS-5143 ->12/97
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2.4 (ACU10) 118/160 06/00->01/03 VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5367

SOL BS-5403

2.4 4WD (ACU15) 118/160 06/00->01/03 VEN BS-5352 SOL BS-5367

3.0 (MCU10) 164/223 03/98->01/03 VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5367

SOL BS-5143

3.0 4WD (MCU15) 164/223 03/98->01/03 VEN BS-5352 SOL BS-5367

HARRIER (_U3_)

2.4 (ACU30_, ACU30W) 118/160 02/03->12/13 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

2.4 4WD (ACU35_, ACU35W) 118/160 10/03->06/12 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

3.0 (MCU30) 164/223 08/03->01/06 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

3.0 4WD (MCU36W, MCU35) 164/223 08/03->01/06 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

3.3 Hybrid 4WD (MHU38_,
MHU38W) 200/272 03/05->09/13 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

3.5 (GSU30_, GSU30W, GSU31W) 206/280 04/05->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

3.5 4WD (GSU35_, GSU36_,
GSU35W, GSU36W) 206/280 04/05->12/08 VEN BS-5402 SOL BS-5403

HIACE / COMMUTER V Bus (TRH2__, KDH2__, LH2__, GDH2__)

2.7 (TRH223) 111/151 01/05-> VEN BS-5607

HIACE III Bus (_H5_, _H6_, _H7_, _H8_, _H9_)

2.2 (YH56, YH66, YH73) 69/94 08/86->08/89 DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D (LH51, LH61, LH66) 55/75 04/84->08/89 DRUM BS-5579 08/87->

2.4 D 4WD (LH56, LH66) 54/73 01/87->08/89 DRUM BS-5579

HIACE III Van (_H5_, _H6_, _H7_, _H8_, _H9_)

2.2 (YH56, YH66, YH53, YH63) 69/94 08/86->08/89 DRUM BS-5579

2.2 4WD (YH56, YH66) 69/94 08/87->08/89 DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D 4WD (LH56, LH66) 55/75 04/84->07/89 DRUM BS-5579

HIACE IV Bus (__H1_, __H2_)

2.4 (RCH12, RCH22) 85/115 08/95->04/98 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 4WD (RCH18) 85/116 08/95->04/98 VEN BS-6813

2.4 D (LXH12) 55/75 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 D (LXH12, LXH22) 58/79 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 TD (LXH12, LXH22) 66/90 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 TD 4WD (LXH18, LXH28) 66/90 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-6813

2.5 D-4D (KLH12) 65/88 08/01->08/06

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-6813 type Mc_KLH18

DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 75/102 08/01->08/06

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-6813 type Mc_KLH18

DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 86/117 08/06->12/12 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 70/95 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18) 86/117 09/06->12/12

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-6813

DRUM BS-5559
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2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18) 75/102 11/01->08/06 VEN BS-6813 DRUM BS-5559 type KLH12

2.7 (RCH13, RCH23) 105/143 04/98->11/01 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.7 (RCH13, RCH23) 106/144 07/98->12/06 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.7 (TRH203, TRH213, TRH214,
TRH224) 111/151 01/05->05/19 VEN BS-6813

2.7 4WD (RCH19) 105/143 04/98->08/06 VEN BS-6813 DRUM BS-5559

2.7 4WD (RCH19) 106/144 07/98->06/05 VEN BS-6813

HIACE IV Bus (_H1_)

2.0 (RZH102, RZH112) 74/101 08/89->04/98 VEN BS-5742

2.4 (RZH103, RZH183) 88/120 08/89->08/03 VEN BS-5742 ->06/93

2.4 4WD (RZH103_, RZH109_,
RZH113_, RZH115_, RZH103R,... 88/120 08/89->07/95

VEN BS-5742

VEN BS-6813 08/93->; for BD Ø 285 mm

DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D (LH100, LH110, LH104,
LH114) 57/78 08/89->12/04 VEN BS-5742 ->07/93 DRUM BS-5543

2.4 D (LH102) 55/75 08/89->08/95 VEN BS-5742 ->07/93 DRUM BS-5543 02/91->

2.4 D 4WD (LH51_, LH61_, LH66_,
LH71_, LH51R, LH61R,... 55/75 08/87->08/95 VEN BS-6813 08/93->; for BD Ø 285 mm DRUM BS-5579

2.8 D (LH105, LH125) 61/83 08/89->08/00 VEN BS-5742 ->07/93 DRUM BS-5579 ->09/96

HIACE IV Van (__H1_, __H2_)

2.4 (RCH12, RCH22) 85/116 08/95->11/03 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 4WD (RCH18, RCH28) 85/116 08/95->04/98 VEN BS-6813

2.4 D (LXH12, LXH22) 58/79 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 TD (LXH12, LXH22) 66/90 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 TD 4WD (LXH18, LXH28) 66/90 08/95->08/01 VEN BS-6813 DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 65/88 08/01->08/06

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-6813 type KLH28; type Mc_KLH18

DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 75/102 08/01->08/06

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-6813 type Mc_KLH18; type KLH28

DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 86/117 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D (KLH12, KLH22) 70/95 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18, KLH28) 75/102 08/01->08/06 VEN BS-6813

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18, KLH28) 65/88 08/01->08/04 VEN BS-6813 type Mc_KLH18 DRUM BS-5559

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH28, KLH18) 86/117 09/06->12/12 VEN BS-6813

2.7 (RCH13, RCH23) 105/143 04/98->06/05

VEN BS-5607 type RCH13

VEN BS-6813 type Mc_RCH19

DRUM BS-5559

2.7 4WD (RCH19, RCH29) 106/144 07/98->06/05

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-6813 type Mc_RCH29

DRUM BS-5559

HIACE IV Van (_H1_)

2.0 (RZH102, RZH112) 74/101 02/90->08/04

VEN BS-5742

VEN BS-5607 08/96->

DRUM BS-5543

2.4 (RZH10) 88/120 08/89->08/95

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-5742 ->06/93

DRUM BS-5579 type RZH109; type RZH119
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2.4 (RZH103, RZH113) 85/116 08/89->07/98 VEN BS-5607 DRUM BS-5559

2.4 4WD (RCH103_, RCH113_,
RCH103R, RCH113R) 88/120 08/89->08/95

VEN BS-5607

VEN BS-5742

VEN BS-6813 08/93->; for BD Ø 285 mm

DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D (LH102, LH104, LH112) 57/78 09/89->08/95 VEN BS-5742 ->07/93 DRUM BS-5579 type LH108; type LH118

2.4 D (LH112) 55/75 08/89->08/04 VEN BS-5742 ->07/93 DRUM BS-5579 ->09/96; type LH108; type LH118

2.4 D 4WD 57/78 09/89->08/95 VEN BS-6813 08/93->; for BD Ø 285 mm DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D 4WD (LH108, LH118) 55/75 08/89->07/99 VEN BS-6813 08/93->; for BD Ø 285 mm DRUM BS-5579

2.8 D (LH105, LH103, LH113) 61/83 08/89->08/00

VEN BS-5607 08/96->

VEN BS-5742 ->07/93

DRUM BS-5579 ->09/96; type LH109; type LH119;
type LH129

HIGHLANDER / KLUGER (_U2_)

2.4 (ACU20_) 115/156 06/00->05/07

VEN BS-5676

VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5403 09/03->

SOL BS-5143 ->08/03

2.4 4WD (ACU25_) 115/156 06/00->09/03

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5676

SOL BS-5367 ->08/03

SOL BS-5403 09/03->

3.0 (MCU20_) 164/223 11/00->04/07

VEN BS-5676

VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5403

SOL BS-5143

3.0 4WD (MCU25_, MCU25R) 164/223 11/00->07/03

VEN BS-5676

VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5403

SOL BS-5367

SOL BS-5143 type MCU20

3.3 (MCU23_, MCU23R) 171/233 08/03->05/07

VEN BS-5352

VEN BS-5676

SOL BS-5403

3.3 4WD (MCU28_, MCU28R) 171/233 10/03->05/07

VEN BS-5676

VEN BS-5352

SOL BS-5403

3.3 Hybrid (MHU23_, MHU23R) 200/272 03/05->12/07

VEN BS-5676

VEN BS-5402

SOL BS-5403

3.3 Hybrid 4WD (MHU28_,
MHU28R) 200/272 03/05->12/10

VEN BS-5402

VEN BS-5676

SOL BS-5403

HIGHLANDER / KLUGER (_U4_)

2.7 (ASU40_) 139/189 09/08->02/14 VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5823

3.5 (GSU40_, GSU40R) 201/273 05/07->02/14 VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5823

3.5 4WD (GSU45_, GSU45R) 201/273 06/07->02/14 VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5823

HIGHLANDER / KLUGER (_U5_)

2.7 (ASU50) 138/188 09/16->11/19 VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5824

3.5 AWD (GSU55_) 183/249 09/14->11/16 VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5824

HILUX II SUV (_N13_)

2.4 TD 4WD (LN130_) 92/125 08/88->08/97 VEN BS-5501 DRUM BS-5579

HILUX IV Pickup (_N5_, _N6_)

2.0 (YN57, YN60) 65/88 08/83->07/88 SOL BS-5978
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2.0 4WD (YN65_) 65/88 01/85->12/88 SOL BS-5978

2.2 4WD (YN67) 69/94 11/85->12/89 SOL BS-5978

2.4 D 4WD (LN65) 55/75 08/83->07/88 SOL BS-5978 DRUM BS-5579 countr. vers. AUS

HILUX V Pickup (_N8_, _N9_, _N10_, _N11_)

1.8 (YN85, YN90) 61/83 09/88->06/98 DRUM BS-5579 countr. vers. AUS

2.4 D (LN5_, LN85, LN90) 55/75 10/88->07/97 DRUM BS-5543

2.4 D (LN85, LN90) 59/80 10/91->07/97 VEN BS-5501 type LN85

DRUM BS-5543

DRUM BS-5579 type LN85

2.4 D (LN90_, LN90R) 58/79 03/95->08/97 DRUM BS-5543

2.4 D 4WD (LN105, LN110) 61/83 09/88->08/97 VEN BS-5501 type LN108/LN110 DRUM BS-5579 type LN108 / LN110

2.4 D 4WD (LN105_, LN108_,
LN110_) 55/75 09/94->07/97 VEN BS-5501 DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D 4WD (LN110_, LN110R) 58/79 01/94->12/97 VEN BS-5501 type LN108; type LN110 DRUM BS-5579 type LN108/LN110

2.4 EFI 4WD (RN106_, RN110_,
RN106R, RN110R) 84/114 01/89->07/97 VEN BS-5501 08/94-> DRUM BS-5579 08/94->

HILUX VI Pickup (_N1_)

2.4 D (LN145, LN150) 58/79 08/97->07/05 DRUM BS-5543 ->08/99

2.4 D (LN145, LN150) 61/83 08/97->08/01 DRUM BS-5543 ->08/99

2.4 D (LN150, LN145) 55/75 08/97->04/05 DRUM BS-5543

2.4 i 4WD (RZN14_, RZN16_,
RZN19_) 103/140 08/97->10/05 VEN BS-5501 ->07/01 DRUM BS-5579 ->07/01

2.4 TD (LN190) 66/90 08/97->07/01 DRUM BS-5579

2.4 TD 4WD (LN165_, LN170_,
LN190_, LN165, LN165H,... 66/90 08/98->01/02 VEN BS-5501 ->07/01 DRUM BS-5579 ->07/01

2.5 D-4D (KDN145, KDN150) 65/88 11/01->07/05 DRUM BS-5850 for extend. base

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KDN165, KDN170,
KDN190) 75/102 11/01->07/05 VEN BS-5501 DRUM BS-5579

2.7 EFI 4WD (RZN140, RZN169) 110/150 06/97->12/00 VEN BS-5501

DRUM BS-5579

DRUM BS-5543 ->04/98

3.4 4WD (RZN140) 140/190 01/95->07/05 DRUM BS-5579

HILUX VII Pickup (_N1_, _N2_, _N3_)

2.5 D 4WD (KUN25) 75/102 03/05->05/15

VEN BS-5648 for extend. base

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + ESP

DRUM BS-5850 for extend. base

2.5 D-4D (KUN15, KUN35) 106/144 01/10->05/15

VEN BS-6082 + ESP; ->07/11

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + ESP

VEN BS-5648 08/11->; - ESP

DRUM BS-5850

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KUN25) 106/144 12/07->05/15

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + ESP

VEN BS-5648

DRUM BS-5850

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KUN25_) 94/128 11/04->12/05

VEN BS-5648 made in THA

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + ESP

DRUM BS-5850

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KUN25_, KUN25R) 88/120 06/06->05/15

VEN BS-5648 for extend. base

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + ESP

DRUM BS-5850 for extend. base

3.0 D-4D (KUN16) 126/171 08/06->05/15 VEN BS-5489 DRUM BS-5850
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3.0 D-4D 4WD (KUN26) 120/163 03/05->05/15

VEN BS-5648 - ESP

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + VSC

VEN BS-6082 + ESP; countr. vers. THA

DRUM BS-5850 type KUN2#

3.0 D-4D 4WD (KUN26) 126/171 08/05->09/15

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT; + VSC

VEN BS-6082 + ESP; countr. vers. THA

VEN BS-5648

DRUM BS-5850 for extend. base

HILUX VIII Pickup (_N1_)

2.4 D (GUN112_, GUN122_,
GUN135_, GUN120_, GUN135R,... 110/150 05/15->

VEN BS-5894 engine #2GD-FTV; ch.#AHT; engine
#2GD-FTV

VEN BS-6082 + ESP

DRUM BS-5850 made in THA

2.4 D (GUN135) 125/170 10/18->

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT

VEN BS-6082 made in THA; ch.#MR0

DRUM BS-5850 made in THA

2.4 D 4WD (GUN125) 125/170 10/18->

VEN BS-6082

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT

DRUM BS-5850 made in THA

2.4 D 4WD (GUN125_, GUN125R) 110/150 05/15->

VEN BS-6082

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT

DRUM BS-5850

2.7 VVTi (TGN111_, TGN121_,
TGN136_, TGN111R, TGN121R,... 122/166 05/15-> VEN BS-5894

2.8 D-4D (GUN123_, GUN136_,
GUN136) 130/177 05/15->

VEN BS-5894 ->08/16; + EDDC

VEN BS-6082 + ESP

DRUM BS-5850

2.8 D-4D 4WD (GUN126_,
GUN126R) 130/177 05/15->

VEN BS-6082

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT

DRUM BS-5850

2.8 TD 4WD (GUN126) 150/204 06/20->

VEN BS-6082

VEN BS-5894 ch.#AHT

DRUM BS-5850

IPSUM (_M2_)

2.0 D (CLM20_, CLM20R) 85/116 08/01->08/05 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

2.0 VVT-i (ACM20_, ACM20R) 110/150 08/01->11/09 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

2.4 VVT-i 4WD (ACM26_, ACM26W) 118/160 05/01->12/10 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

ISIS (_M1_)

1.8 VVTi (ZGM10W, ZGE25) 106/144 04/07->08/14 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5552

1.8 VVTi (ZNM10W) 97/132 07/04->08/14 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5552

1.8 VVTi 4WD (ZGM15G) 98/133 04/07->08/14 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

2.0 VVTi (ANM10G) 114/155 07/04->08/09 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

2.0 VVTi (ZGM11W) 116/158 09/09->08/14 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

2.0 VVTi 4WD (ANM15G) 114/155 07/04->08/14 VEN BS-5142 SOL BS-5706

IST (NCP6_)

1.3 VVTi (NCP60) 63/86 05/04->07/07 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582

1.5 VVTi (NCP61_, NCP61) 80/109 05/04->07/07

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-6321
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LAND CRUISER (_J6_)

4.0 (FJ62_G, FJ62RG) 115/156 08/87->12/92 VEN BS-5719

4.0 (FJ62_V) 101/137 11/84->08/87 VEN BS-5719

4.0 D (HJ60_) 77/105 10/81->01/88 VEN BS-5719

4.0 Diesel (HJ60) 74/101 01/82->12/85 VEN BS-5719

4.0 Diesel (HJ60) 76/103 10/82->12/89 VEN BS-5719

4.0 Turbo-D (HJ61_V, HJ61) 100/136 10/85->12/89 VEN BS-5719

LAND CRUISER (_J7_, _JL7_)

2.4 (RJ70_, RJ73_) 77/105 11/84->05/93

VEN BS-5719 04/90->

SOL BS-5978 ->03/90; - ABS

VEN BS-5145 + ABS

2.4 (RJ70_, RJ73_, RJ70RV) 81/110 11/84->05/93 SOL BS-5978 VEN BS-5145 + ABS

2.4 (RJ70_V, RJ73_V) 84/114 01/85->12/96

VEN BS-5802

VEN BS-5719 04/90->; ->03/96

SOL BS-5978 ->08/90

VEN BS-5145

2.4 D (LJ70_, LJ70R) 53/72 11/84->10/85 SOL BS-5978

2.4 TD (LJ70) 66/90 01/90->05/93

SOL BS-5978 ->08/90

VEN BS-5719

VEN BS-5145

2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ73_, LJ70RV) 63/86 10/85->05/90 SOL BS-5978 - ABS VEN BS-5145 + ABS

3.0 TD (KZJ70_, KZJ73_, KZJ77_,
KZJ78, KZJ71) 92/125 05/93->05/96

VEN BS-5719 + ABS

VEN BS-5802

VEN BS-5489 04/96->

VEN BS-5145

3.4 D (BJ70, BJ73, BJ75) 70/95 11/84->12/96

VEN BS-5719 01/90->

VEN BS-5802

3.4 TD (BJ71_V, BJ74) 91/124 10/85->12/89

VEN BS-5719

VEN BS-5802

3.5 D 4x4 (PZJ75, PZJ70) 85/116 01/90->12/94

VEN BS-5719

VEN BS-5802

4.2 D (HZJ76, HZJ78, HZJ70,
HZJ73, HZJ75, HZJ79, HZJ77,... 96/131 01/90->

VEN BS-5802 08/99->

VEN BS-5759 ->08/92

VEN BS-5719 04/96->

VEN BS-5658 09/92->; ->01/95

VEN BS-5730

VEN BS-5145

DRUM BS-5563 ->01/95

4.2 D 4x4 (HZJ74, HZJ78, HZJ75) 123/167 01/90->08/01

VEN BS-5719

VEN BS-5802 08/99->

DRUM BS-5563 - ABS

LAND CRUISER 100 (_J1_)

4.2 TD (HDJ100_, HDJ100) 150/204 01/98->08/07 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242

4.7 (UZJ100) 175/238 02/02->08/07 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242

4.7 (UZJ100_, UZJ100R) 173/235 01/98->08/07 VEN BS-5243 VEN BS-5242
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LAND CRUISER 200 (_J2_)

4.5 D V8 (VDJ200) 210/286 01/08->

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244B

VEN BS-5244

4.5 D4-D (VDJ200) 200/272 01/12->

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.5 D4-D (VDJ200) 171/232 01/13->

VEN BS-5440B

VEN BS-5440

VEN BS-5794 08/15->; for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.5 D4-D (VDJ200) 173/235 08/07->

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.5 D4-D (VDJ200) 195/265 09/07->

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.5 D4-D (VDJ200_) 183/249 08/15-> VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.6 V8 (URJ202) 227/309 09/10->

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.6 V8 (URJ202W) 234/318 01/12->

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

4.7 V8 (UZJ200) 212/288 01/08->

VEN BS-5794 for BD Ø 355 mm

VEN BS-5440 ->12/14

VEN BS-5440B ->12/14

VEN BS-5244

VEN BS-5244B

LAND CRUISER 300 (_J3_)

3.3 Twin Turbo 4WD (FJA300) 220/299 02/22-> VEN BS-6685 VEN BS-6817

LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_)

3.5 D 85/116 01/90->08/92 VEN BS-5719 engine #1PZ

4.0 (FJ80_, FJ80R, FJ80G) 115/156 01/90->10/92

VEN BS-5658

VEN BS-5759

VEN BS-5145

DRUM BS-5563

4.2 D (HZJ80, HZJ81) 99/135 01/90->12/97

VEN BS-5658 09/92->; ->01/95

VEN BS-5759 ->08/92

VEN BS-5730

DRUM BS-5563 ->01/95

4.2 TD (HDJ80) 118/160 08/92->12/97

VEN BS-5759

VEN BS-5658 ->01/95

VEN BS-5730

DRUM BS-5563

4.2 TD (HDJ80, HDJ81) 123/167 01/90->12/97 VEN BS-5658

VEN BS-5730

DRUM BS-5563
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4.2 TD 24V (HDJ80_, HDJ80,
HDJ81V) 125/170 01/95->12/97 VEN BS-5719

VEN BS-5730

DRUM BS-5563

4.5 24V (FZJ80_) 151/205 08/92->12/97 VEN BS-5719 VEN BS-5145

LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)
3.0 D-4D 4WD (KDJ90_, KDJ95_,
KDJ90W, KDJ95W) 120/163 08/00->08/02 VEN BS-5489 VEN BS-5145

3.0 TD (KZJ90_, KZJ95_, KZJ90R,
KZJ95R, KZJ90W, KZJ95W) 92/125 04/96->12/02 VEN BS-5489 ->07/00

VEN BS-5145

DRUM BS-5579

3.4 i 24V (VZJ90_, VZJ95_, VZJ90R,
VZJ95R, VZJ90W,... 131/178 03/96->08/02 VEN BS-5489 VEN BS-5145

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ70R) 66/90 07/90->05/96

VEN BS-5719 ->01/95

SOL BS-5978 ->08/90

3.0 TD (KZJ70_, KZJ70R) 92/125 05/93->05/96

VEN BS-5489 04/96->

VEN BS-5802

VEN BS-5719 + ABS

VEN BS-5145

3.5 D 4x4 (PZJ75_) 85/116 01/90->08/92 VEN BS-5719

LAND CRUISER PRADO (_J12_)

3.0 D (KZJ120) 92/125 09/02->07/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 122/166 07/04->08/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 120/163 09/02->08/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125,
KDJ121) 127/173 09/02->12/10 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120_) 150/204 08/06->07/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

4.0 (GRJ120) 203/276 08/05->07/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

4.0 (GRJ120) 179/243 09/02->08/10 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

4.0 (GRJ120, GRJ125, GRJ121) 183/249 12/02->12/10 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

4.0 V6 VVT-i (GRJ125) 207/282 01/03->07/09 VEN BS-5047 VEN BS-5145

LAND CRUISER PRADO (_J15_)

2.7 (TRJ150_, TRJ155_, TRJ150R,
TRJ150W) 120/163 08/09->

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5826

2.8 D-4D (GDJ150, GDJ155) 147/200 10/18->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

2.8 D-4D (GDJ150_, GDJ155_,
GDJ150, GDJ151) 130/177 06/15->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

2.8 D-4D (GDJ155, GDJ150) 150/204 07/20->

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5826

3.0 D-4D (KDJ150_, KDJ150,
KDJ155) 127/173 08/09-> VEN BS-5047

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

3.0 D-4D (KDJ155_, KDJ150_,
KDJ150R, KDJ155R) 140/190 08/09->

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5826
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3.5 (GRJ152_) 206/280 09/15->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

4.0 V6 VVT-i (GRJ150_, GRJ125_,
GRJ150) 207/282 08/09->

VEN BS-5826

VEN BS-5826B

4.0 V6 VVTi (GRJ150_, GRJ150R,
GRJ150W) 183/249 11/12->

VEN BS-5826B

VEN BS-5826

LITEACE Bus (_M3_, _M4_)

1.5 (KM30LG) 52/71 07/89->01/92 VEN BS-5502

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. FRA; countr. vers. GBR;
countr. vers. DEU; countr. vers.
ESP; countr. vers. SWE; countr.
vers. FIN; countr. vers. DNK

DRUM BS-5532

1.5 (KM30LG) 51/69 10/85->08/89 VEN BS-5502 ->07/88 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 D (CM30LG) 53/72 08/88->01/92 VEN BS-5502

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. SCA; countr. vers. FRA;
countr. vers. GBR; countr. vers.
DEU; countr. vers. ESP; countr.
vers. CHE; countr. vers. GRC

DRUM BS-5532

LITEACE Bus (_R2_)

1.5 (KR21LG) 52/71 01/92->01/95 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 D (CR21LG) 53/72 01/92->05/94 DRUM BS-5532

LITEACE Van (_M2_)

1.3 (KM20) 42/57 10/79->10/86

VEN BS-5502

VEN BS-5909 04/84->; ->09/85

DRUM BS-5532 11/82->; ->09/85

LITEACE Van (_M3_, _M4_)
1.5 (KM31_V, KM36_V, KM31RV,
KM36RV) 51/69 05/86->09/91 VEN BS-5502 ->07/88 DRUM BS-5532

1.8 D (CM35_V, CM35RV) 46/63 10/85->08/88 VEN BS-5502 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 D (CM36) 53/72 08/88->01/92 VEN BS-5502

countr. vers. ITA; countr. vers.
BEN; countr. vers. PRT; countr.
vers. SCA; countr. vers. FRA;
countr. vers. GBR; countr. vers.
DEU; countr. vers. ESP; countr.
vers. CHE; countr. vers. GRC

DRUM BS-5532

LITEACE Van (_R2__V)

1.5 (KR27_V, KR27RV) 52/71 01/92->01/95 DRUM BS-5532

2.0 D (CR27_V, CR27RV) 54/73 01/92->05/94 DRUM BS-5532

LITEACE Wagon (YM2_, CM2_, KM2_)

1.3 (KM20_, KM20R) 43/58 10/79->09/85 VEN BS-5909 04/84-> DRUM BS-5532 11/82->

1.8 D (CM20_, CM20R) 41/56 10/82->09/85 VEN BS-5909 DRUM BS-5532

MARK II Estate

2.0 VVTi (GX110) 118/160 01/02->06/07 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.0 VVTi 4WD (GX115) 118/160 01/02->06/07 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.5 (JZX110) 147/200 01/02->12/04 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

MARK II IX Saloon (_X11_)

2.0 (GX110) 118/160 10/00->11/04 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.0 4WD (GX115) 118/160 10/00->11/04 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.5 (JZX110) 206/280 10/00->11/04 VEN BS-5498 SOL BS-5857

2.5 (JZX110) 147/200 10/02->11/04 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.5 4WD (JZX115) 144/196 10/00->10/02 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.5 4WD (JZX115) 147/200 10/02->11/04 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731
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MARK II VI Saloon

2.5 4WD (JZX90) 132/179 10/92->09/96 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

MARK II VIII Saloon (_X10_)

2.0 VVTi (GX100) 118/160 10/96->09/01 VEN BS-5464 SOL BS-6196

2.0 VVTi 4WD (GX105) 118/160 08/98->10/00 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

2.5 (JZX100_, JZX100) 147/200 09/96->09/00 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

2.5 4WD (JZX105_, JZX105) 147/200 09/96->09/00 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

2.5 VVTi (JZX100) 206/280 10/96->09/01 VEN BS-5498 VEN BS-5738

3.0 VVTi (JZX101) 162/220 10/96->09/01 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5827

MARK X I (GRX12_)

2.5 VVTi (GRX120_, GRX120) 158/215 11/04->09/09 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-5649 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6074 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-5871

2.5 VVTi 4WD (GRX125) 158/215 11/04->09/09 VEN BS-5627 SOL BS-5871

3.0 VVTi (GRX121) 188/256 11/04->09/09 VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-5649 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5871

VEN BS-6074 rim size 18 in

MARK X II (GRX13_)

2.5 (GRX130) 149/203 10/09-> VEN BS-5627

VEN BS-6074 type G'S

SOL BS-5871

VEN BS-5649 ->08/14; equipm. var. GS

2.5 4WD (GRX135) 149/203 10/09-> VEN BS-5627 SOL BS-5871

3.5 (GRX133_, GRX133) 234/318 10/09->

VEN BS-5649 ->08/13

VEN BS-6074

MARK X ZIO I (_A1_)

2.4 (ANA10) 120/163 09/07->

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.4 4WD (ANA15) 120/163 09/07->

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

3.5 (GGA10) 206/280 09/07->

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

MATRIX (_E13_)

1.8 134/182 01/02->12/05

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702

1.8 (ZZE13_) 91/124 01/02->12/07

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702
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1.8 (ZZE133_) 122/166 01/03->12/06

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

1.8 4WD (ZZE13_) 91/124 01/02->02/04 VEN BS-6812 ->11/03

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5726

1.8 VVTi 96/131 01/02->02/04 VEN BS-6812

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

MIRAI (JPD1_)

FCV (JPD10_) 113/154 12/14->05/20

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

SOL BS-6802

MODEL F (CR2_, YR2_, YR3_)

2.0 (YR21_G, YR21RG) 66/90 08/88->01/90 VEN BS-5502

2.0 Super (YR21) 65/88 08/84->08/88 VEN BS-5502 09/85->

2.2 (YR22LG, YR31LG) 72/98 08/85->01/90

VEN BS-5502 08/88->

VEN BS-5724

MR2 I (AW1_)

1.6 16V (AW11) 85/116 11/84->06/90 VEN BS-6056 ->07/86

1.6 16V (AW11) 91/124 11/84->06/90 VEN BS-6056 ->07/86

MR2 III (ZZW3_)

1.8 16V VT-i (ZZW30) 103/140 10/99->06/07 VEN BS-5318 ->07/02 VEN BS-5908

NADIA (SXN1_)

2.0 (SXN10_, SXN10, SXN10H) 100/136 04/98->08/03 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 (SXN10_, SXN10, SXN10H) 107/145 04/98->08/03 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 4WD (SXN15_, SXN15, SXN15H) 107/145 04/98->08/03 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5578

NOAH/VOXY (_R6_)

2.0 (AZR60G) 114/155 01/04->06/07 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5552

2.0 (AZR60G) 112/152 11/01->06/07 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5552

2.0 4WD (AZR65) 112/152 12/01->06/07 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5552

2.0 4WD (AZR65G) 114/155 01/04->06/07 VEN BS-5142 DRUM BS-5552

NOAH/VOXY (_R7_)

2.0 (ZRR70) 103/140 06/07->12/13 VEN BS-6173

SOL BS-5706

DRUM BS-5552

2.0 4WD (ZRR75G) 103/140 06/07->12/13 VEN BS-6173 SOL BS-5706

OPA (ZCT1_, ACT1_)

1.8 (ZCT10) 97/132 04/00->08/03

VEN BS-5341 + disc brakes rear axle

VEN BS-5146 + drum brakes rear axle

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702

1.8 4WD (ZTC15) 92/125 04/00->08/03 VEN BS-5341

SOL BS-5702B

SOL BS-5702

2.0 (ACT10) 112/152 08/00->04/05

VEN BS-5341

VEN BS-5146

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B
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PASEO Convertible (_L5_)

1.5 (EL54_, EL54C) 66/90 10/96->01/98

VEN BS-5712 not for EUR

VEN BS-6319 countr. vers. EUR

1.5 (EL54_, EL54C) 81/110 10/96->01/98 VEN BS-6319

PASEO Coupe (EL44_)

1.5 (EL44) 85/116 06/88->07/95 VEN BS-6319

1.5 (EL44) 74/101 06/90->08/95 VEN BS-6319

PICNIC (_XM1_)

2.0 (SXM10) 99/135 09/96->05/01 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 (SXM10_, SXM10G) 100/136 05/96->04/01 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 (SXM10_, SXM10G) 90/122 06/00->12/01 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 16V (SXM10_, SXM10G) 94/128 08/96->09/00 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

2.0 4WD (SXM15) 99/135 09/96->05/01 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

2.2 D (CMX10_, CXM10G) 66/90 08/97->12/01 VEN BS-5512 DRUM BS-5578

PLATZ (NCP1_, SCP1_)

1.0 (SCP11_, SCP11) 50/68 04/99->08/05 VEN BS-5317 DRUM BS-5987

PORTE I (_NNP1_)

1.3 VVTi (NNP10) 64/86 07/04->07/12 DRUM BS-5582

1.5 VVTi (NNP11) 81/110 07/04->07/12 DRUM BS-5582

PREMIO (_T24_)

1.5 (NZT240_, NZT240) 80/109 12/01->05/07 VEN BS-5146 ->02/04

1.8 (ZZT240) 97/132 12/01->06/07 VEN BS-5146 ->02/04

1.8 4WD (ZZT245) 92/125 12/01->06/07 VEN BS-5341

2.0 (AZT240) 112/152 12/01->06/07 VEN BS-5341

PREMIO (_T26_)

1.5 (NZT260) 81/110 07/07->11/12 VEN BS-5670

1.8 (ZRT260) 100/136 07/07-> VEN BS-5670

1.8 4WD (ZRT265) 92/125 01/08-> VEN BS-5670

1.8 4WD (ZRT265) 98/133 07/07->02/13 VEN BS-5670

2.0 4WD (ZRT261) 116/158 07/07-> VEN BS-5670

PREVIA I (_R1_, _R2_)

2.4 (TCR10_) 118/160 09/93->12/97

VEN BS-6227

VEN BS-6040 + ABS

VEN BS-5219

VEN BS-5803

DRUM BS-5553

2.4 (TCR11_, TCR10_, TCR10R,
TCR11R) 97/132 05/90->08/00

VEN BS-6040 + ABS

VEN BS-6227

VEN BS-5219

VEN BS-5803

DRUM BS-5553

2.4 4WD (TCR21_, TCR20_,
TCR21R, TCR20R) 97/132 01/90->08/00

VEN BS-6040 + ABS

VEN BS-6227

VEN BS-5219

VEN BS-5803

DRUM BS-5553
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PREVIA III (_R2_, _R5_)

2.4 (ACR50_, ACR50R) 125/170 10/05-> VEN BS-5995 SOL BS-6698

2.4 4WD (ACR55W) 125/170 01/06-> VEN BS-5995 for BD Ø 296 mm

2.4 Hybrid (AHR20_) 110/150 05/12-> VEN BS-5995 for BD Ø 296 mm

3.5 (GSR50W, GSR50) 206/280 01/06-> SOL BS-6698

PRIUS (_W3_)

1.8 Hybrid (ZVW30) 100/136 06/08->06/16 VEN BS-5146 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5665B

SOL BS-5665

1.8 Plug-in Hybrid (ZVW30, ZVW35) 100/136 04/09->12/15 VEN BS-5146 countr. vers. EUR

SOL BS-5665

SOL BS-5665B

PRIUS (_W5_)

1.8 Hybrid (ZVW50, ZVW50_,
ZVW51_, ZVW50R, ZVW51) 90/122 09/15->12/22

SOL BS-5665

SOL BS-5665B

PRIUS Liftback (_W2_)

1.5 Hybrid (NHW20_, NHW20R) 82/112 09/03->12/09

VEN BS-5779

VEN BS-5779B

SOL BS-5702

SOL BS-5702B

PRIUS PHV (_W52_)

1.8 Plug-in Hybrid (ZVW52) 90/122 01/16->12/22

SOL BS-5665B

SOL BS-5665

PRIUS PLUS (_W4_)

1.8 Hybrid (ZVW40W, ZVW41W) 100/136 05/11->

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5146

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-6802

PRIUS Saloon (_W1_)

1.5 Hybrid (NHW11) 85/116 09/00->12/03 DRUM BS-6321

PROACE Bus (MDZ_)

1.5 D4d (MDZ1) 88/120 08/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 D4d (MDZ8) 75/102 08/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.6 D4d (MDZ2) 85/116 02/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.6 D4d (MDZ9) 70/95 02/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MDZ3) 90/122 07/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446 + electric parking brake

2.0 D4d (MDZ4) 110/150 02/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MDZA) 106/144 09/20-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d 4x4 (MDZ4) 110/150 04/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

PROACE Van (MDZ_)

1.5 D4d (MDZ1) 88/120 05/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 D4d (MDZ8) 75/102 05/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.6 D4d (MDZ2) 85/116 02/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.6 D4d (MDZ9) 70/95 02/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446
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2.0 D4d (MDZ3) 90/122 02/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MDZ4) 110/150 02/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MDZ6, MDZ5) 130/177 02/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d 4x4 (MDZ4) 110/150 04/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

PROACE VERSO Bus (MPY_)

1.5 D4d (MPY1) 88/120 06/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.5 D4d (MPY8) 75/102 06/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

1.6 D4d (MPY2) 85/116 02/16->04/20 VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MPY3) 90/122 11/19-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MPY4) 110/150 02/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MPY6, MPY5) 130/177 02/16-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d (MPYA) 106/144 09/20-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

2.0 D4d 4x4 (MPY4) 110/150 04/18-> VEN BS-6292 VEN BS-6446

PROBOX / SUCCEED (_P5_)

1.5 VVTi (NCP58G) 80/109 07/02->08/14

VEN BS-5997 rim size 13 in

VEN BS-5318 equipm. var. TX; equipm. var. F

1.5 VVTi 4WD (NCP59G) 77/105 07/02->08/14

VEN BS-5318 equipm. var. TX; equipm. var. F

VEN BS-5997 rim size 13 in

PROGRES (JCG1_)

2.5 (JCG10) 147/200 10/97->07/07 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.5 4WD (JCG15) 147/200 01/00->12/07 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

3.0 (JCG11) 158/215 05/98->07/04 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

3.0 (JCG11) 162/220 10/97->07/07 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

RACTIS (_P10_)

1.3 (SCP100_, SCP100) 64/87 09/05->08/10 VEN BS-6316

1.5 (NCP100_, NCP100) 81/110 09/05->08/10 VEN BS-6316

1.5 4WD (NCP105_, NCP105) 77/105 09/05->08/10 VEN BS-6316

RAUM MPV (EXZ1_)

1.5 (EXZ10) 69/94 08/97->04/03 VEN BS-6319

1.5 4WD (EXZ15) 67/91 08/97->04/03 VEN BS-6319

RAUM MPV (NCZ2_)

1.5 (NCZ20) 80/109 05/03->10/11 DRUM BS-5582

RAV 4 I (_A1_)

2.0 95/129 09/97->09/00 VEN BS-5508 DRUM BS-5552

2.0 4WD (SXA10, SXA11) 95/129 06/94->06/00 VEN BS-5508 11/95->; type (Nato) DRUM BS-5552 11/95->; type (Nato)

2.0 4WD (SXA10, SXA11) 94/128 07/96->06/00 VEN BS-5508 DRUM BS-5552

RAV 4 I Cabrio (_A1_)

2.0 4WD (SXA10) 94/129 12/97->06/00 VEN BS-5508 DRUM BS-5552
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RAV 4 II (_A2_)

1.8 (ZCA25_, ZCA26_, ZCA25W,
ZCA26W) 92/125 08/00->11/05 VEN BS-5353

SOL BS-5472

SOL BS-6208

DRUM BS-5552 ->10/05; # of doors 2

2.0 4WD (ACA21, ACA20) 110/150 05/00->11/05 VEN BS-5353

SOL BS-6208

SOL BS-5472

DRUM BS-5552 # of doors 2; ->10/05

2.0 D 4WD (CLA20_, CLA21_,
CLA20R, CLA21R) 85/116 05/01->11/05 VEN BS-5353

SOL BS-5472

SOL BS-6208

DRUM BS-5552 # of doors 2

RAV 4 III (_A3_)

2.0 (ZSA35) 109/148 03/09->06/13

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.0 (ZSA35_, ZSA35R) 116/158 12/08->06/13

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 4WD (ACA30_, ACA30R) 112/152 02/06->06/13

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 4WD (ZSA30) 109/148 03/09->06/13

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 4WD (ZSA30_, ZSA30R) 116/158 12/08->06/13

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.2 D (ALA35_) 110/150 12/08->06/13

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.2 D 4WD (ALA30_, ALA30R) 100/136 02/06->12/12

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.2 D 4WD (ALA30_, ALA30R) 130/177 02/06->06/13

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.2 D 4WD (ALA30_, ALA30R) 110/150 12/08->06/13

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B
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2.4 (ACA36, ACA38) 125/170 11/05->12/13

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6173 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.4 4WD (ACA31, ACA33) 125/170 11/05->06/13

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6173 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

3.5 4WD (GSA33W) 206/280 11/05->12/12

VEN BS-6173

VEN BS-6307

RAV 4 IV (_A4_)

2.0 (ZSA42) 107/146 12/12->09/19

VEN BS-5430 ->09/15

VEN BS-5430B ->09/15

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 (ZSA42) 105/143 12/12->09/19

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 4WD (ZSA44) 107/146 12/12->09/19

VEN BS-5430 ->09/15

VEN BS-5430B ->09/15

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 4WD (ZSA44_) 112/151 04/15->10/18

VEN BS-5430B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5430 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5460B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.0 4WD (ZSA44_, ZSA44R) 111/151 12/12->10/18

VEN BS-5460B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5430B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5430 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.0 D (ALA40_, ALA40R) 91/124 12/12->11/18

VEN BS-5430 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5430B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5460B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.0 D (WWA42_) 105/143 10/15->11/18

VEN BS-5460B countr. vers. DEU

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422
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2.0 D 4WD (ALA41_) 91/124 01/13->11/18

VEN BS-5430B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5430 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5460B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.2 D 4WD (ALA49) 110/150 12/12->09/19

VEN BS-5430 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5430B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5460B Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.5 (ASA42) 132/180 12/12->11/18

VEN BS-5430

VEN BS-5430B

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

2.5 4WD (ASA44) 132/180 12/12->10/18

VEN BS-5430B made in JPN; equipm. var. XLE

VEN BS-5430 made in JPN; equipm. var. XLE

VEN BS-6173 equipm. var. LE

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.5 Hybrid (AVA42_) 145/197 11/15->11/18

VEN BS-5460B

VEN BS-5430B not for vc with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-5430 not for vc with reinf. brakes

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422B

SOL BS-5422

2.5 Hybrid 4WD (AVA44, AVA44_) 145/197 11/15->11/18

VEN BS-5460B

VEN BS-5430 equipm. var. BASIC PACKAGE

VEN BS-5430B equipm. var. BASIC PACKAGE

VEN BS-6307

SOL BS-5422

SOL BS-5422B

RAV 4 V (_A5_, _H5_)

2.0 (MXAA52) 129/175 12/18->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6288 countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS

2.0 AWD (MXAA54) 129/175 12/18->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6288 countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

2.0 VVTi (MXAA52) 127/173 12/18->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6288 countr. vers. RUS; countr. vers.
JPN

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

2.0 VVTi (MXAA52) 110/150 12/18->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6288

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS
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2.0 VVTi AWD (MXAA54) 127/173 02/19->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6288 countr. vers. RUS; countr. vers.
JPN

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS

2.0 VVTi AWD (MXAA54) 110/150 12/18-> VEN BS-6288

SOL BS-6191B

SOL BS-6191

2.5 Hybrid (AXAH52) 160/218 12/18->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6288 countr. vers. RUS; countr. vers.
JPN

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

2.5 Hybrid AWD (AXAH54, AXAL54) 163/222 12/18->

VEN BS-6179 for BD Ø 328 mm

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 328 mm

SOL BS-6191B equipm. var. + Russia; for BD Ø 281
mm

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

2.5 VVTi AWD (AXAA54) 149/203 12/18->

VEN BS-6179

VEN BS-6288

VEN BS-6633 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6191 countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6191B countr. vers. RUS

RUSH Closed Off-Road Vehicle (F700_)

1.5 (J200E, F700) 80/109 03/06-> SOL BS-6039 ->11/09; type J200E; countr. vers.
USA

SCEPTER Saloon

2.2 (SXV10) 100/136 11/92->09/96

VEN BS-5512 ->07/93

VEN BS-5142 08/93->

SEQUOIA (_K3_, _K4_)

4.7 (UCK35) 201/273 05/04->10/07 VEN BS-5145

4.7 (UCK35_, UCK35L) 175/238 09/00->10/07 VEN BS-5145

4.7 4WD (UCK35) 201/273 05/04->10/07 VEN BS-5145

4.7 4WD (UCK45_, UCK45L) 175/238 09/00->10/07 VEN BS-5145

SEQUOIA (_K6_)

4.7 (UCK60, UCK65) 206/280 11/07->04/14 VEN BS-5794

4.7 4WD (UCK65, UCK60) 206/280 11/07->04/14 VEN BS-5794

5.7 (USK60_) 280/381 11/07-> VEN BS-5794

5.7 4WD (USK65_) 280/381 11/07-> VEN BS-5794

SIENNA (_L3_)

2.7 (ASL30_) 140/190 09/10->07/13 VEN BS-5460B

3.5 (GSL30_, GSL33_) 196/267 02/10-> VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5824

3.5 4WD (GSL35_) 198/269 01/10-> VEN BS-5460B SOL BS-5824

3.5 4WD (GSL35_) 196/267 01/10-> VEN BS-5460B

SOLARA Convertible (_V2_)

3.0 (MCV20_, MCV20R) 140/190 02/00->11/02 VEN BS-5142 08/00-> SOL BS-5700

SOLARA Coupe (_V2_)

2.2 (SXV20) 100/136 06/98->06/01 VEN BS-5142 08/00-> DRUM BS-6578

SPRINTER CARIB Estate (AE11_)

1.6 (AE111) 81/110 08/95->10/01 VEN BS-6299 DRUM BS-5515
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STARLET (_P8_)

1.0 (EP80_, EP80R) 40/54 12/89->12/92

VEN BS-5712 01/92->; + ABS

VEN BS-6319 ->12/91; + ABS

1.3 12V (EP81_, EP81R) 55/75 12/89->12/92 VEN BS-5712 + ABS

1.3 12V Cat (EP81) 55/75 12/89->03/96 VEN BS-5712 + ABS

STARLET (_P9_)

1.3 (EP91_, EP91R) 55/75 01/96->07/99 VEN BS-5712 06/96->

SUPRA (_A7_)

3.0 24V (MA70_, MA70) 150/204 01/86->08/88 VEN BS-5803

3.0 Turbo (MA70_, MA70) 175/238 08/88->05/93 VEN BS-5803

3.0 Turbo (MA70_, MA70) 173/235 09/87->04/93 VEN BS-5803

SUPRA (_A8_)

3.0 (JZA80_, JZA80R) 165/224 05/93->10/99 VEN BS-5738

3.0 i Bi-Turbo (JZA80_, JZA80R) 243/330 05/93->07/02 VEN BS-5982

SUPRA (DB_)

2.0 (DB21, DB22, DB23, DB26) 190/258 06/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6577

VEN BS-6433

VEN BS-6434

2.0 (DB82, DB81, DB86) 145/197 06/19-> VEN BS-6552

VEN BS-6434

VEN BS-6433

3.0 GR (DB41, DB42, DB43, DB45,
DB46) 250/340 03/19->

VEN BS-6573

VEN BS-6572

VEN BS-6577

TACOMA Pickup (_N1_)

3.4 4WD (VZN160_) 140/190 01/95->08/04 DRUM BS-5579 made in JPN

TOWN ACE Bus

2.0 D (CR27) 51/69 01/92->04/95 VEN BS-6137 DRUM BS-5532

TOWN ACE Bus (_R4_, _R5_)

2.0 (SR40_, SR40R) 96/130 10/96->10/01 VEN BS-6137 DRUM BS-5532

TOWN ACE Van

2.0 D (CR27) 51/69 01/92->04/95 VEN BS-6137

TOWN ACE Van

1.5 (KR41_, KR41R) 51/69 11/96->12/04 VEN BS-6137 DRUM BS-5532

TUNDRA Pickup (_K3_, _K4_)
3.4 (VCK30_, VCK40_, VCK30L,
VCK40L) 140/190 04/99->07/04 DRUM BS-5579 ->11/01

3.4 4WD (VCK30_, VCK40_, VCK30L,
VCK40L) 140/190 04/99->07/04 DRUM BS-5579 ->11/01

4.7 (UCK30_, UCK40_) 206/280 02/99->11/06 DRUM BS-5579 ->11/01

4.7 (UCK30_, UCK40_) 183/249 09/99->12/04 DRUM BS-5579 ->11/01

TUNDRA Pickup (_K5_, _K6_)

4.0 (GSK50_) 176/239 11/06-> VEN BS-5794

4.6 (UPK51) 228/310 11/06->09/13 VEN BS-5794

4.7 (UCK50_, UCK51_, UCK52_,
UCK55_, UCK56_, UCK57_) 206/280 11/06->03/09 VEN BS-5794
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4.7 4WD (UCK50_, UCK51_,
UCK52_, UCK55_, UCK56_,
UCK57_)

206/280 11/06->12/09 VEN BS-5794

5.7 (USK50_, USK51, USK52_,
USK56_, USK57_, USK52L,... 284/386 11/06-> VEN BS-5794

5.7 4WD (USK56_, USK57_,
USK55_, USK75_, USK55L,
USK57L,...

284/386 11/06-> VEN BS-5794

5.7 Flexfuel 4WD (USK55_, USK56_,
USK57_, USK55L, USK56L... 280/381 04/09->07/13 VEN BS-5794

URBAN CRUISER (_P1_)

1.33 (NSP110_, NSP110) 74/101 04/09->03/16 VEN BS-5670

1.33 (NSP110_, NSP110R) 73/99 01/09->03/16 VEN BS-5670

1.4 D-4D (NLP110_, NLP110R) 66/90 01/09->04/14 VEN BS-5670

1.4 D-4D 4WD (NLP115_,
NLP115R) 66/90 01/09->04/14 VEN BS-5670 SOL BS-6801

1.8 (ZSP110_, ZSP110) 97/132 07/07->07/10 VEN BS-5670

VENZA (_V1_)

2.7 (AGV10_) 136/185 11/08->11/16 VEN BS-5991 SOL BS-6065

2.7 4WD (AGV15_) 136/185 11/08->11/16 VEN BS-5991 SOL BS-6065

3.5 (GGV10_) 200/272 11/08->11/16 VEN BS-5991 SOL BS-6065

3.5 4WD (GGV15_) 200/272 11/08->11/16 VEN BS-5991 SOL BS-6065

VEROSSA (_X11_)

2.0 VVTi (GX110) 118/160 10/00->11/03 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.0 VVTi 4WD (GX115) 118/160 10/00->11/03 VEN BS-5457 SOL BS-5731

2.5 VVTi (JZX110) 147/200 10/00->11/03

VEN BS-5457

VEN BS-5498 equipm. var. VR25

SOL BS-5857 equipm. var. VR25

SOL BS-5731

2.5 VVTi (JZX110) 206/280 10/00->11/03 VEN BS-5498

VERSO (_R2_)

1.6 (ZGR20_, ZGR20R) 97/132 04/09->08/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5703

1.6 D4-D (WAR20_) 82/112 11/13->08/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5703

1.8 (ZGR21_, ZGR21R) 108/147 04/09->08/18

VEN BS-5340

VEN BS-5340B

SOL BS-5703

2.0 D-4D (AUR20_, AUR20R) 93/126 04/09->08/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5703

2.0 D-4D (AUR20_, AUR20R) 91/124 11/12->08/18

VEN BS-5340B

VEN BS-5340

SOL BS-5703

2.2 D-4D (AUR21_, AUR21R) 110/150 04/09->08/18 SOL BS-5703

2.2 D-CAT (AUR21_, AUR21R) 130/177 04/09->08/18 SOL BS-5703

VERSO S (_P12_)

1.33 (NSP120_) 73/99 11/10->10/16 VEN BS-5670

SOL BS-5665B

SOL BS-5665
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1.33 (NSP120_, NSP120R,
NSP122R) 70/95 11/10->10/16 VEN BS-5670

SOL BS-5665

SOL BS-5665B

DRUM BS-6465

1.4 D4-D (NLP121_, NLP121R) 66/90 11/10->10/16 VEN BS-5670

SOL BS-5665

SOL BS-5665B

1.5 (NCP120_, NCP122_, NCP120R,
NCP122R) 80/109 11/10->04/14 VEN BS-5670 07/11->

1.5 4WD (NCP125_, NCP125R) 77/105 11/10->10/16 VEN BS-5670

VIOS / SOLUNA VIOS (_P4_)

1.3 VVTi (AXP41_) 64/87 07/02->01/08 VEN BS-5317 ->11/05; engine #8A-FE

1.5 (AXP42_, NCP42_) 68/92 07/02->01/08 VEN BS-5318

1.5 VVTi (NCP42_) 68/92 10/02->10/06 VEN BS-5318 type NCP42; 12/02-> SOL BS-5726 ->04/04

1.5 VVTi (NCP42_, NCP42R) 80/109 10/02->10/06 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5378 ->04/04

SOL BS-5726 ->04/04

WILL CYPHA I (NCP7_)

1.3 VVTi (NCP70) 62/84 05/01->07/05 VEN BS-5318 DRUM BS-5582

WISH MPV (_E1_)

1.8 Hi (ZNE10) 97/132 04/03->03/09 VEN BS-6334 SOL BS-6697

YARIS (_P13_)

1.0 (KSP130) 53/72 06/18->06/20

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583 countr. vers. EUR

1.0 (KSP130_, KSP130) 51/69 12/10->06/20

VEN BS-5723 not for vc prod. country FRA;
05/12->

VEN BS-5507 made in FRA; ->03/17

VEN BS-5507B made in FRA; ->03/17

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583 made in FRA

DRUM BS-6320

1.3 (NSP130_, NSP130) 73/99 09/11->03/17

VEN BS-5507 made in FRA

VEN BS-5507B made in FRA

VEN BS-6316 made in JPN

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583 made in FRA

1.4 D (NLP130_, NLP130) 66/90 09/11->05/18

VEN BS-5507 ->03/17

VEN BS-5507B ->03/17

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

1.5 (NSP131_) 82/112 03/17->06/20

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

1.5 Hybrid (NHP130_) 74/101 04/15->03/17 SOL BS-6259

1.5 Hybrid (NHP130_, NHP130) 74/101 03/12->06/20 VEN BS-6316 ->01/13 SOL BS-6259

1.8 GRMN (NSP131_) 156/212 09/17->06/20 SOL BS-6259

YARIS (_P9_)

1.0 VVT-i (KSP90_, KSP90R) 51/69 08/05->12/11

VEN BS-5723 countr. vers. JPN

VEN BS-5507B

VEN BS-5507

VEN BS-6316 countr. vers. JPN

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

DRUM BS-6320
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1.3 VVT-i (SCP90_, SCP90R) 64/87 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5507B

VEN BS-5507

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

DRUM BS-6320

1.33 VVT-i (NSP90_, NSP90R) 73/99 07/10->05/11

VEN BS-5507B

VEN BS-5507

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

1.33 VVT-i (NSP90_, NSP90R) 74/100 11/08->12/11

VEN BS-5507

VEN BS-5507B

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

1.4 D-4D (NLP90_, NLP90R) 66/90 08/05->12/12

VEN BS-5507

VEN BS-5507B

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

DRUM BS-6320

1.8 VVTi (ZSP90_, ZSP90R) 98/133 01/07->12/11 VEN BS-6316 DRUM BS-6320

YARIS / VIOS Saloon (_P9_)

1.0 (KSP92_, KSP92R) 52/71 09/05->10/13 VEN BS-5723 DRUM BS-6320

1.3 (NCP92_, NCP92R) 63/86 01/06->04/13 VEN BS-5723 DRUM BS-6320

1.3 (NCP92_, SCP92_, NCP92R) 64/87 09/05->10/13

VEN BS-5723

VEN BS-6316 + ESP

DRUM BS-6320

1.3 4WD (NCP92_, NCP96_,
NCP96R, NCP92R) 64/87 09/05->04/13 VEN BS-5723 DRUM BS-6320

YARIS CROSS (MXP_)

1.5 (MXPB10) 92/125 09/20-> VEN BS-6609

1.5 Hybrid (MXPJ10) 85/116 09/20-> VEN BS-6609 for BD Ø 282 mm

YARIS Hatchback Van (_P13_)

1.0 VVTi (KSP130) 53/72 06/18->06/20

SOL BS-6259

DRUM BS-5583

YARIS VERSO (_P2_)

1.3 (NCP20_, NCP22_, NCP20R,
NCP22R) 63/86 08/99->10/02 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321

1.3 (NCP20_, NCP22_, NCP20R,
NCP22R) 62/84 11/02->09/05 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5378

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321

1.5 (NCP21_) 78/106 03/00->09/05 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321
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1.5 (NCP21_) 77/105 03/00->09/05 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

SOL BS-5378

DRUM BS-5582

DRUM BS-6321

1.5 4WD (NCP25) 78/106 03/00->09/05 VEN BS-5318

SOL BS-5726

DRUM BS-5582

UAZ

31512 Open Off-Road Vehicle

2.1 D 61/83 01/98->02/02 VEN BS-6182

3160 Closed Off-Road Vehicle

2.4 i 76/103 01/94->12/03 VEN BS-6182

2.4 TD 71/97 01/94->12/03 VEN BS-6182

2.9 76/104 01/94->12/03 VEN BS-6182

2.9 i 88/120 01/94->12/03 VEN BS-6182

CARGO (23602)

2.7 94/128 11/08->09/17 VEN BS-6182

HUNTER (31519_)

2.2 D 68/92 01/07->12/13 VEN BS-6182

2.7 94/128 07/04-> VEN BS-6182

PATRIOT

2.3 D 85/116 06/06-> VEN BS-6182

2.7 94/128 07/04-> VEN BS-6182

2.7 82/112 07/04-> VEN BS-6182

SIMBIR (3162) Closed Off-Road Vehicle

2.9 i 88/120 01/97-> VEN BS-6182

VAUXHALL

ZAFIRA Mk III (P12)

1.6 CDTi (75) 100/136 03/13->08/18

VEN BS-5051 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5049 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5755 Brake Size: 16"

VOLVO

240 (P242, P244)

2.0 60/82 08/74->07/76 SOL BS-5120 type 242

2.0 66/90 08/76->07/79 SOL BS-5120 ->08/78; type P244

2.0 76/103 08/84->07/85 SOL BS-5120

2.0 71/97 09/78->08/83 SOL BS-5120 10/82->

2.0 100/136 10/82->08/84 SOL BS-5120

2.1 71/97 08/74->07/75 SOL BS-5120 type P242

2.1 90/122 08/74->09/83 SOL BS-5120 09/78->; type P244
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2.1 74/100 08/75->07/80 SOL BS-5120 type P244

2.1 79/107 08/80->07/84 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82; type P244

2.1 Turbo 114/155 08/80->07/84 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82; type P242

2.3 103/140 08/78->12/82 SOL BS-5120 type 242

2.3 82/112 08/80->07/84 SOL BS-5120 10/82->

2.3 100/136 08/80->07/83 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82; type P244

2.3 96/131 08/83->07/85 SOL BS-5120 09/84->

2.3 81/110 08/84->07/86 SOL BS-5120

2.3 98/133 08/84->12/89 SOL BS-5120

2.3 83/113 08/86->07/87 SOL BS-5120

2.3 i Cat 85/115 08/86->07/93 SOL BS-5120

2.4 Diesel 60/82 08/78->07/85 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82; type P244

2.4 Diesel 58/79 08/87->08/93 SOL BS-5120

2.7 GLT6 104/141 08/79->07/80 SOL BS-5120

240 Kombi (P245)

2.0 60/82 08/74->07/75 SOL BS-5120 type 245

2.0 66/90 08/76->01/82 SOL BS-5120 ->08/78; type 245

2.0 71/97 08/80->12/84 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82; type 245

2.0 76/103 08/84->07/85 SOL BS-5120

2.0 100/136 10/82->08/84 SOL BS-5120

2.1 90/122 08/74->09/83 SOL BS-5120 09/78->

2.1 71/97 08/74->07/75 SOL BS-5120 type 245

2.1 74/100 08/75->07/80 SOL BS-5120 ->08/78

2.1 80/109 08/80->07/84 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82

2.1 79/107 08/80->07/84 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82; type 245

2.1 Turbo 114/155 08/80->07/85 SOL BS-5120 10/82->; ->08/84

2.3 82/112 08/80->07/84 SOL BS-5120 10/82->

2.3 100/136 08/80->12/84 SOL BS-5120 ->08/84

2.3 81/110 08/84->07/86 SOL BS-5120

2.3 96/131 08/84->07/85 SOL BS-5120

2.3 98/133 08/84->12/88 SOL BS-5120

2.3 83/113 08/86->07/87 SOL BS-5120

2.3 Cat 100/136 08/91->07/92 SOL BS-5120

2.3 i Cat 85/115 08/86->07/93 SOL BS-5120

2.4 Diesel 60/82 04/79->08/93 SOL BS-5120 ->09/82

2.7 GLT6 104/141 08/79->07/80 SOL BS-5120

2.8 114/155 10/80->09/82 SOL BS-5120

2.8 95/129 10/81->09/82 SOL BS-5120
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260 (P262, P264)

2.7 103/140 08/74->07/80 SOL BS-5120 ->08/78; type P264

2.7 92/125 08/76->07/82 SOL BS-5120 ->08/79; type 262

2.7 109/148 08/78->07/82 SOL BS-5120 ->08/80; type 262

2.8 95/129 08/80->07/82 SOL BS-5120 type 264

2.8 114/155 08/80->07/82 SOL BS-5120 type 264

260 Coupe (P262)

2.7 103/140 08/77->07/78 SOL BS-5120

260 Estate (P265)

2.7 103/140 07/75->07/82 SOL BS-5120 01/76->; ->08/78; type 265

2.7 92/125 08/75->07/77 SOL BS-5120 01/76->; type 265

2.7 109/148 10/78->07/82 SOL BS-5120 ->08/80; type 265

2.8 114/155 08/80->07/82 SOL BS-5120

440 (445)

1.6 61/83 09/88->12/96 SOL BS-6302 09/91->

1.7 70/95 08/88->07/89 SOL BS-6302

1.7 75/102 08/89->12/96 SOL BS-6302 ->08/91

1.7 64/87 09/88->12/96 SOL BS-6302 ->08/92

1.8 66/90 08/91->07/96 SOL BS-6302 - ABS

1.8 66/90 09/95->12/96 SOL BS-6302

1.9 Turbo-Diesel 66/90 07/94->12/96 SOL BS-6302

2.0 81/110 08/92->07/95 SOL BS-6302

2.0 80/109 08/93->07/96 SOL BS-6302

460 (464)

1.6 61/83 07/92->07/96 SOL BS-6302 09/93->

1.7 75/102 08/89->07/92 SOL BS-6302

1.7 64/87 09/88->07/96 SOL BS-6302 09/89->; ->08/92

1.7 Turbo 90/122 01/91->07/96 SOL BS-6302

1.7 Turbo 88/120 08/89->07/96 SOL BS-6302

1.8 66/90 08/91->07/96 SOL BS-6302

1.9 Turbo-Diesel 66/90 07/94->07/96 SOL BS-6302

2.0 81/110 08/92->07/95 SOL BS-6302

2.0 80/109 08/93->07/96 SOL BS-6302

480 (482)

1.7 78/106 04/86->07/89 SOL BS-6302 09/88->

1.7 80/109 08/86->07/88 SOL BS-6302 - ABS

1.7 70/95 08/87->07/89 SOL BS-6302 09/88->

1.7 75/102 08/89->07/96 SOL BS-6302 ->07/90

1.7 Turbo 88/120 08/87->07/96 SOL BS-6302 ->07/90
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2.0 81/110 08/92->09/95 SOL BS-6302

740 (744)

2.0 120/163 01/85->12/85 SOL BS-5120

2.0 118/160 01/86->08/90 VEN BS-6095 09/87-> SOL BS-5120

2.0 86/117 01/87->08/88 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.0 89/121 08/85->07/92 VEN BS-5121 09/90->

SOL BS-5977 09/90->

SOL BS-5120 09/87->; ->08/90

2.0 76/103 09/88->08/90 SOL BS-5120

2.0 110/150 12/83->07/84 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.3 95/129 08/83->07/84 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.3 84/114 08/84->07/90 VEN BS-5121 09/89->

SOL BS-5977 09/87->

SOL BS-5120 09/87->

2.3 96/131 08/84->12/92 VEN BS-6095 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5977 09/87->

SOL BS-5120

2.3 85/115 08/87->07/92 VEN BS-5121 09/89->

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120 ->08/90

2.3 117/159 08/87->07/89

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120

2.3 114/156 08/88->07/91

VEN BS-6095 ->08/90; engine #B230FT

VEN BS-5121 09/90->; engine #B230FT

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120 ->08/90; engine #B230FT

2.3 111/151 08/88->08/92

SOL BS-5977 ->08/90

SOL BS-5120 ->08/90

2.3 83/113 09/85->12/89 VEN BS-5121 09/89->

SOL BS-5977 09/87->

SOL BS-5120 09/87->

2.3 86/117 10/84->07/88 SOL BS-5120 ->08/87

2.3 Turbo 134/182 08/85->12/88 VEN BS-6095 Brake Size: 15" SOL BS-5977

2.3 Turbo 115/156 08/86->07/89 VEN BS-6095 09/87-> SOL BS-5120 09/87->

2.3 Turbo 121/165 08/89->07/90 VEN BS-6095 Brake Size: 15" SOL BS-5977

2.3 Turbo 140/190 08/89->07/90 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

2.4 Diesel 60/82 08/84->07/92 VEN BS-5121 09/90->; ->08/91

SOL BS-5977 09/90->; ->08/91

SOL BS-5120 ->08/90

740 Kombi (745)

2.0 86/117 01/87->08/88 SOL BS-5120 09/87->

2.0 89/121 08/85->07/92 VEN BS-5121 09/90->

SOL BS-5977 09/90->

SOL BS-5120 09/87->; ->08/90

2.0 82/112 08/89->07/91 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.0 76/103 09/88->08/90 SOL BS-5120

2.3 111/151 07/89->08/92 SOL BS-5120 ->08/90
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2.3 96/131 07/90->12/92 VEN BS-6095 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120

2.3 83/113 08/85->12/89 SOL BS-5120

2.3 96/131 08/85->07/88 SOL BS-5120

2.3 85/115 08/87->07/92 VEN BS-5121 09/90->

SOL BS-5977 09/90->

SOL BS-5120 ->08/90

2.3 117/159 08/87->07/89 SOL BS-5120

2.3 114/156 08/88->07/90 VEN BS-6095 engine #B230FT SOL BS-5120

2.3 84/114 09/85->07/90 SOL BS-5120

2.3 Turbo 134/182 08/85->07/88 VEN BS-6095 Brake Size: 15" SOL BS-5977

2.3 Turbo 115/156 08/86->07/89 VEN BS-6095 09/87-> SOL BS-5120 09/87->

2.3 Turbo 121/165 08/89->07/90 VEN BS-6095 Brake Size: 15" SOL BS-5977

2.3 Turbo 140/190 08/89->07/90 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5977

2.4 Diesel 60/82 08/85->07/88 SOL BS-5120

2.4 TD Interc. 90/122 08/86->07/88 VEN BS-6095 09/87-> SOL BS-5977 09/87->

2.4 Turbo-Diesel 80/109 09/85->07/92

VEN BS-6095 09/87->; ->08/90

VEN BS-5121 09/90->; ->08/91

SOL BS-5977 09/87->; ->08/91

SOL BS-5120 ->08/90

760 (704, 764)

2.3 121/165 01/88->07/92 VEN BS-6095 ->08/90 SOL BS-5977 ->08/90

2.3 Turbo 127/173 08/82->07/84 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120 + ABS

2.3 Turbo 134/182 08/84->10/88 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.4 TD Interc. 85/115 08/87->07/92 VEN BS-6095 ->08/90 SOL BS-5977 ->08/90

2.4 Turbo Diesel 80/109 04/87->07/92 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.4 Turbo Diesel 82/112 08/82->07/87 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.8 105/143 05/86->08/91 VEN BS-6095 09/87->; ->08/90

SOL BS-5977 09/87->; ->08/90

SOL BS-5120 ->08/87

2.8 115/156 08/81->07/88 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.8 (764) 108/147 08/86->07/90 VEN BS-6095 09/87->

SOL BS-5977 09/87->

SOL BS-5120 ->08/87

760 Kombi (704, 765)

2.3 Turbo 134/182 08/84->08/90 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

2.4 D 60/82 01/82->07/92 VEN BS-6095 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.4 TD Interc. (765) 85/116 08/87->07/92 VEN BS-6095 ->08/90 SOL BS-5120 ->08/90

2.8 (765) 105/143 05/86->08/91 VEN BS-6095 09/87->; ->08/90 SOL BS-5120 09/87->; ->08/90

2.8 (765) 115/156 08/86->08/90 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

780 (782)

2.4 D 90/122 04/86->07/90 VEN BS-6095 09/87->

SOL BS-5977 09/87->

SOL BS-5120 ->08/87
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2.9 115/156 08/86->07/87 VEN BS-6095

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120

2.9 108/147 08/87->07/90 VEN BS-6095 type (USA) SOL BS-5977 type (USA)

850 (854)

2.0 105/143 06/91->12/96

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.0 93/126 08/94->12/96

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.0 Turbo 155/210 08/93->12/96

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.0 Turbo 132/179 09/93->10/96

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

2.4 103/140 06/91->07/94

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.4 125/170 08/91->12/96

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.4 106/144 08/94->12/96

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.5 TDI 103/140 08/95->12/96

VEN BS-5123 12/95->

VEN BS-5123B 12/95->

SOL BS-6146 12/95->

T5 166/226 08/93->07/96

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

T5-R 184/250 08/95->12/96

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

850 Estate (855)

2.0 105/143 02/93->12/96

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.0 93/126 08/94->12/96

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.0 Turbo 155/210 02/93->12/96

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.0 Turbo 132/180 09/93->10/97

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

2.4 103/140 08/92->07/94

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.4 106/144 08/94->12/96

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146
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2.4 125/170 09/92->12/96

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

2.4 AWD 142/193 04/96->10/97

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

2.5 TDI 103/140 08/95->12/96

VEN BS-5123B 12/95->

VEN BS-5123 12/95->

SOL BS-6146 12/95->

T5 166/226 02/93->12/96

VEN BS-5123 01/94->

VEN BS-5123B 01/94->

SOL BS-6146 01/94->

T5-R 184/250 08/95->12/96

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

940 (944)

2.0 82/112 01/92->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

VEN BS-5123 10/93->

VEN BS-5123B 10/93->

SOL BS-5120

2.0 89/121 09/90->09/93

SOL BS-5977

VEN BS-6095 ->08/93

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120

2.0 102/139 09/90->09/93

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120

2.0 GL 103/140 09/90->04/92 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

2.0 Turbo 114/155 08/90->12/94

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120

2.3 96/131 08/90->12/94

VEN BS-6095 - ABS; engine #B230E; engine
#B230FK

VEN BS-5123B engine #B230FD

VEN BS-5123 engine #B230FD

VEN BS-5121 + ABS; engine #B230E; engine
#B230FK

SOL BS-5120

2.3 114/156 08/90->07/91 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

2.3 85/116 08/92->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.3 118/160 09/90->09/93

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120

2.3 Turbo 121/165 08/90->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.3 Turbo 140/190 08/91->07/93

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-5120 + ABS
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2.4 D 60/82 08/90->12/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->12/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93

2.4 TD Intercooler 90/122 08/90->12/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.4 Turbo Diesel 80/109 08/90->12/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->12/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93

940 II (944)

2.0 102/139 10/94->05/97 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.0 89/121 11/94->12/95 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5120

2.0 GLT 139/189 10/94->05/97 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.0 Turbo 114/155 04/96->10/98

VEN BS-5121 ->05/97

VEN BS-5123B ->05/97

VEN BS-5123 ->05/97

SOL BS-5977 ->05/97

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97

2.3 96/131 08/94->10/98

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5123 ->05/97

VEN BS-5123B ->05/97

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97

2.3 85/116 08/94->07/95

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-5120

2.3 ti 99/135 01/95->10/98

VEN BS-5121

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-5120

2.3 Turbo 121/165 08/94->10/98

VEN BS-5123 ->05/97

VEN BS-5123B ->05/97

VEN BS-5121 ->12/95

SOL BS-5977 ->12/95

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97

2.4 TD Interc. 90/122 08/94->10/98 VEN BS-5121 + ABS SOL BS-5120

940 II Estate (945)

2.0 102/139 10/94->05/97 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.0 GLT 139/189 10/94->05/97 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.0 Turbo 114/155 04/96->10/98 VEN BS-5121 + ABS SOL BS-5120

2.3 96/131 08/94->10/98

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

VEN BS-5123B ->05/97

VEN BS-5123 ->05/97

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97
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2.3 85/116 08/94->07/95

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120

2.3 ti 99/135 01/95->10/98 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5120

2.3 Turbo 121/165 08/94->10/98

VEN BS-6095 - ABS

VEN BS-5121

SOL BS-5977 ->12/95

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97

2.3 Turbo 126/171 08/95->10/98

VEN BS-5121 ->12/95

VEN BS-5123 ->05/97

VEN BS-5123B ->05/97

SOL BS-5977 ->12/95

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97

2.4 TD Interc. 90/122 08/94->10/98

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

VEN BS-5123B ->05/97

VEN BS-5123 ->05/97

SOL BS-5120 ->05/97

940 Kombi (945)

2.0 82/112 01/92->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

VEN BS-5123 10/93->

VEN BS-5123B 10/93->

SOL BS-5120

2.0 GL 103/140 09/90->04/92 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

2.3 96/131 08/90->12/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5123B 10/93->

VEN BS-5123 10/93->

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.3 114/155 08/90->07/91 VEN BS-6095 SOL BS-5120

2.3 85/116 08/92->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.3 118/160 09/90->09/93 VEN BS-6095 - ABS SOL BS-5120

2.3 Turbo 121/165 08/90->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5977 ->09/93

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.3 Turbo 140/190 08/91->07/93

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120 + ABS

2.4 D 60/82 08/90->07/95

VEN BS-6095 ->12/91

VEN BS-5121 ->12/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->12/91; + ABS

2.4 TD Intercooler 90/122 08/90->08/94

VEN BS-6095 ->09/93

VEN BS-5121 ->09/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->09/93; + ABS

2.4 Turbo Diesel 80/109 08/90->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->12/91

VEN BS-5121 ->12/91; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->12/91; + ABS
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960 (964)

2.0 140/190 08/90->09/93

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5977 + ABS

2.0 103/140 09/90->08/93

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5977 + ABS

2.3 Turbo 121/165 09/90->08/93

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5977

2.4 TD Interc. 85/115 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->08/93

VEN BS-5121 ->08/93

SOL BS-5977 ->08/93

2.8 GL 108/147 09/90->05/92

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5977

2.9 150/204 08/90->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->08/93

VEN BS-5121 ->08/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5977 ->08/93; + ABS

960 II (964)

2.5 125/170 07/94->12/96 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

2.9 150/204 07/94->12/96 VEN BS-5121 SOL BS-5977

960 II Estate (965)

2.5 125/170 08/94->12/96

VEN BS-5121 ->12/94

VEN BS-5123B 01/95->

VEN BS-5123 01/95->

SOL BS-5977

2.9 150/204 09/94->12/96 VEN BS-5121 + ABS SOL BS-5120

960 Kombi (965)

2.0 140/190 08/90->09/93

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120 + ABS

2.0 103/140 09/90->08/93

VEN BS-6095

VEN BS-5121 + ABS

SOL BS-5120 + ABS

2.4 TD Interc. 85/115 09/91->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->08/93

VEN BS-5121 ->08/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->08/93; + ABS

2.9 150/204 08/90->07/94

VEN BS-6095 ->08/93

VEN BS-5121 ->08/93; + ABS

SOL BS-5120 ->08/93; + ABS

C30 (533)

1.6 74/100 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

1.6 D 80/109 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B
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1.8 92/125 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

1.8 FlexFuel 92/125 01/07->12/12

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 107/145 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 D 100/136 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 FlexFuel 107/146 01/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.4 i 125/170 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

D2 84/115 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

D3 110/150 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D4 130/177 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B
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D5 132/180 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

D5 120/163 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

Electric 82/112 12/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

Electric 89/120 12/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

T5 169/230 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

T5 162/220 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

C70 I Convertible (873)

2.0 132/180 03/98->10/05 SOL BS-6146

2.0 T 120/163 03/00->10/05 SOL BS-6146

2.0 T 166/226 03/98->10/05 SOL BS-6146

2.4 125/170 06/98->10/05

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

2.4 T 142/193 03/98->10/05

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6146

2.4 T 147/200 07/02->10/05 SOL BS-6146

T5 176/239 03/98->10/05 SOL BS-6146

T5 180/245 07/02->10/05 SOL BS-6146

C70 I Coupe (872)

2.0 132/180 03/97->09/02 SOL BS-6146 09/97->; ->09/99; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 T 120/163 03/00->09/02 SOL BS-6146

2.0 T 166/226 03/97->09/02

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146
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2.4 121/165 03/99->09/02 SOL BS-6146

2.4 125/170 05/99->09/02 SOL BS-6146

2.4 T 142/193 03/97->09/02

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

T-5 176/240 03/97->09/02 SOL BS-6146

C70 II Convertible (542)

2.0 D 100/136 01/08->10/09

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.4 103/140 03/06->10/09

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.4 D 120/163 03/07->06/13

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.4 i 125/170 03/06->10/09

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D3 110/150 10/10->06/13

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D4 130/177 10/10->06/13

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

D5 132/180 03/06->06/13

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

T5 162/220 03/06->02/07

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B
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T5 169/230 03/07->06/13

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

S40 I (644)

1.6 80/109 03/99->12/03

VEN BS-5226B 10/99->

VEN BS-5226 10/99->

SOL BS-5225B 10/99->

SOL BS-5225 10/99->

1.6 77/105 09/95->08/99

VEN BS-5133 03/96->; ->12/97

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

SOL BS-5225 03/96->

SOL BS-5225B 03/96->

1.8 90/122 03/99->12/03

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.8 85/116 06/01->08/03

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.8 85/115 07/95->08/99

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.8 i 92/125 03/98->12/03

VEN BS-5226B 10/99->; ->12/00

VEN BS-5226 10/99->; ->12/00

SOL BS-5225B 10/99->; ->12/00

SOL BS-5225 10/99->; ->12/00

1.8 i 90/122 06/01->12/03

VEN BS-5226 ->08/02

VEN BS-5226B ->08/02

SOL BS-5225B ->08/02

SOL BS-5225 ->08/02

1.9 DI 70/95 03/99->07/00

VEN BS-5226 10/99->

VEN BS-5226B 10/99->

SOL BS-5225B 10/99->

SOL BS-5225 10/99->

1.9 DI 75/102 07/00->12/03

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.9 DI 85/115 07/00->12/03

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.9 T4 147/200 05/97->07/00

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.9 TD 66/90 07/95->08/99

VEN BS-5133 01/96->; ->12/97

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

SOL BS-5225 01/96->

SOL BS-5225B 01/96->

2.0 100/136 07/95->12/03

VEN BS-5226 engine #B 4204 S2

VEN BS-5226B engine #B 4204 S2

VEN BS-5133 engine #B 4204 S

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225
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2.0 103/140 07/95->08/99

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

2.0 T 120/163 06/01->12/03

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

2.0 T 121/165 07/00->06/01

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

2.0 T 118/160 10/97->12/03

VEN BS-5226 ->09/99

VEN BS-5226B ->09/99

SOL BS-5225 ->09/99

SOL BS-5225B ->09/99

2.0 T4 147/200 07/00->12/03

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

S40 II (544)

1.6 74/101 01/05->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

1.6 D 81/110 01/05->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

1.8 92/125 04/04->12/10

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

1.8 FlexFuel 92/125 01/06->12/10

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 107/146 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 D 100/136 01/04->12/10

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265
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2.0 F 107/146 10/09->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.4 103/140 01/04->12/10

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.4 125/170 01/04->12/12

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

D2 84/115 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D3 110/150 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D4 130/177 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

D5 132/179 03/06->12/10

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

T5 162/220 01/04->12/07

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

T5 169/230 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B
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T5 AWD 169/230 03/07->12/10

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

T5 AWD 162/220 04/04->12/07

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

S60 I (384)

2.0 T 132/180 07/00->04/10

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

2.4 132/180 01/05->10/06

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"; not for police vc

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"; not for police vc

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"; not for police vc

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"; not for police vc

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 103/140 07/00->04/10

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 125/170 11/00->04/10

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) 103/140 07/01->04/10

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298
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2.4 Bifuel (LPG) 103/140 07/01->04/10

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.4 D 93/126 03/05->04/10

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.4 D 96/130 05/01->04/10

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 T 147/200 07/00->04/10

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 T AWD 147/200 06/01->04/10

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299

VEN BS-5299B

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298B ->09/02; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->09/02; Brake Size: 16"

2.5 T 154/210 01/03->04/10

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

2.5 T AWD 154/210 07/02->04/10

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"
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D5 120/163 01/01->04/10

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

D5 136/185 03/05->04/10

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

T5 191/260 04/04->04/10

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

T5 184/250 07/00->04/10

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299

VEN BS-5299B

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

S60 II (134)

2.0 T 149/203 04/10->12/11

VEN BS-5263

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 T 132/180 05/12->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

3.0 T AWD 258/351 04/14->12/18

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D2 88/120 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"; ->ch.#212934

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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D3 110/150 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#212934; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D3 120/163 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D3 100/136 05/12->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D4 140/190 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#212934; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 120/163 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 133/181 09/13->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 140/190 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#212934; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D5 165/224 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#212934; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 151/205 04/10->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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D5 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D5 169/230 04/14->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 151/205 04/10->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 169/230 04/14->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

DRIVe / D2 84/114 01/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T3 112/152 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#212934; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T3 112/152 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#212934; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T3 110/150 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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T4 140/190 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"; ->ch.#212934

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T4 132/180 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T4F 132/180 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T5 177/240 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T5 186/253 09/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125B ->ch.#103486; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 ->ch.#103486; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T5 180/245 09/13->12/18

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T6 225/306 09/13->12/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 224/304 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 242/329 04/14->12/15 VEN BS-6349

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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T6 AWD 225/306 09/15->12/18

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235 ->ch.#411414

VEN BS-6235B ->ch.#411414

VEN BS-5264

S60 II Cross Country (134)

T5 AWD 183/249 03/15->12/18 SOL BS-5844

S60 III (224)

B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/197 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC02; equipm. var.
RC01; rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T4 140/190 02/19->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T4 Polestar 155/210 07/19->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC02; equipm. var.
RC01; rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 184/250 02/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 AWD 184/250 02/19->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 AWD 187/254 05/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 AWD 183/249 05/19->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 Polestar 186/253 07/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 AWD 228/310 05/19->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC02; equipm. var.
RC01; rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T6 Twin Engine AWD 250/340 02/19->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360

T8 Hybrid Polestar AWD 310/422 05/19->12/22 VEN BS-6360

T8 Plug-in Hybrid AWD 299/407 05/19->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01/RC02; rim size
17 in; for BD Ø 322 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm; +
performance brakes

T8 Twin Engine AWD 287/390 02/19->12/22

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. RC01; equipm. var.
RC02; rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in; for BD Ø 302 mm

T8 Twin Engine Polestar AWD 298/405 02/19-> VEN BS-6360
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S70 (874)

2.0 93/126 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

2.0 105/143 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 Brake Size: 15"

2.0 132/180 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.0 120/163 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5270

VEN BS-5270B

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.0 Turbo 155/210 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.0 Turbo 166/226 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 Brake Size: 15"

2.3 177/241 11/96->11/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.3 Turbo 184/250 01/97->11/00 SOL BS-6146

2.4 106/144 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

2.4 125/170 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.4 121/165 06/98->11/00 SOL BS-6146

2.4 103/140 08/99->11/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.4 AWD 103/140 04/99->09/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.4 AWD 125/170 04/99->09/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.4 AWD 106/144 11/96->05/99

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146

2.4 Bifuel 103/140 07/99->11/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.4 Bifuel 106/144 10/98->11/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.4 T5 AWD 142/193 11/96->04/99

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

2.4 Turbo 142/193 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.5 TDI 103/140 01/97->11/00 SOL BS-6146
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T5 176/239 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5123B ->09/98; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/98; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 Brake Size: 15"

S80 I (184)

2.0 120/163 06/98->07/06

VEN BS-5299 11/98->; ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B 11/98->; ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 11/98->; ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B 11/98->; ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B 11/98->; ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298 11/98->; ->09/02; Brake Size: 15"

2.0 T 166/226 06/98->07/06

VEN BS-5299

VEN BS-5299B

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.0 T 132/180 12/99->07/06

VEN BS-5299B ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

2.3 R 195/265 04/00->08/05

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.4 103/140 01/99->07/06

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

2.4 125/170 01/99->07/06

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) 103/140 09/01->07/06

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

2.4 Bifuel (LPG) 103/140 09/01->07/06

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.4 D 96/131 10/01->07/06

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

2.4 T 147/200 06/00->07/06

VEN BS-5299 ->09/03; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B ->09/03; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 ->09/03; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B ->09/03; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B ->09/03; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->09/03; Brake Size: 16"
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2.5 T 154/210 03/03->07/06

VEN BS-5299

VEN BS-5299B

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.5 T AWD 154/210 07/03->07/06

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 TDI 103/140 01/99->07/06

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.9 147/200 03/99->07/06

VEN BS-5299 ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

2.9 150/204 05/98->07/06

VEN BS-5299B ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B ->10/01; Brake Size: 16"

2.9 144/196 05/98->02/08

VEN BS-5299B

VEN BS-5299

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

3.0 144/196 06/01->07/06

VEN BS-5299 10/01->; ->06/04; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B 10/01->; ->06/04; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B 10/01->; ->06/04; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298 10/01->; ->06/04; Brake Size: 17"

D5 120/163 08/01->07/06

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

T5 AWD 147/200 04/00->09/03

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

T6 200/272 05/98->12/01

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

T6 200/272 06/01->07/06

VEN BS-5299B 10/01->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 10/01->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 10/01->; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298B 10/01->; Brake Size: 17"

S80 II (124)

1.6 D DRIVe 80/109 01/10->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

1.6 DRIVe 84/114 06/11->01/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264
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2.0 107/146 01/08->09/12

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

2.0 Drive- E 180/245 12/14->12/16

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 FlexFuel 107/146 01/08->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

2.0 T 149/203 01/10->05/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

2.0 TDi 100/136 02/08->03/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6143 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

2.4 D 129/175 01/10->03/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

2.4 D 120/163 03/06->03/11

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T 170/231 01/10->12/12

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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2.5 T 187/254 01/12->04/16

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T 147/200 03/06->12/11

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T 183/249 09/12->12/16

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T FlexFuel 170/231 01/10->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T FlexFuel 147/200 05/08->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

3.2 179/243 01/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

3.2 175/238 03/06->12/10

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

3.2 AWD 175/238 01/07->12/10

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264
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3.2 AWD 179/243 01/10->12/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

4.4 V8 AWD 232/316 03/06->03/12

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

D3 / D4 120/163 01/10->12/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 133/181 09/13->12/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 151/205 01/10->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 136/185 03/06->08/09

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

D5 158/215 06/11->04/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 136/185 01/07->05/09

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264
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D5 AWD 151/205 01/10->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 158/215 06/11->04/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T4 132/180 10/10->04/14

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T4F 132/180 05/11->01/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T5 162/220 01/14->12/16 VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5" SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

T5 180/245 09/13->05/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T5 177/241 10/10->12/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 210/286 01/07->12/10

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-6143 - electric parking brake

SOL BS-5844 + electric parking brake

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 224/305 10/10->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

S90 I (964)

2.9 132/180 01/97->05/98

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-5977

1263



kW/HP Type Type

2.9 150/204 01/97->05/98

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120

S90 II (234)

2.0 183/249 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/197 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220/299 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

D3 110/150 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 140/190 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 120/163 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 AWD 140/190 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D5 AWD 173/235 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D5 Polestar AWD 177/240 03/16->11/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T4 140/190 10/17->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T4 Polestar 155/210 06/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 187/254 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 AWD 235/320 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 Drive-E Polestar AWD 246/334 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T8 Hybrid AWD 287/390 04/18->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T8 Hybrid Polestar AWD 233/317 01/19->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in
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T8 Plug-in Hybrid AWD 299/407 10/17->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 322 mm

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in; for BD Ø 302 mm

V40 Cross Country (526)

T4 AWD 140/190 05/14->08/19

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

T5 AWD 183/249 01/14->12/15

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

T5 AWD 180/245 05/14->08/19

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

V40 Estate (645)

1.6 80/109 03/99->06/04

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.6 77/105 12/95->08/99

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.8 90/122 03/99->06/04

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.8 85/115 07/95->08/99

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.8 i 92/125 03/98->06/04

VEN BS-5226 10/99->; ->08/02

VEN BS-5226B 10/99->; ->08/02

SOL BS-5225 10/99->; ->08/02

SOL BS-5225B 10/99->; ->08/02

1.8 i 90/122 06/01->06/04

VEN BS-5226B ->08/02

VEN BS-5226 ->08/02

SOL BS-5225 ->08/02

SOL BS-5225B ->08/02

1.9 DI 70/95 03/99->07/00

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.9 DI 75/102 07/00->06/04

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

1.9 DI 85/115 07/00->06/04

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.9 T4 147/200 05/97->07/00

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

1.9 TD 66/90 07/95->08/99

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225
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2.0 100/136 07/95->06/04

VEN BS-5226 01/97->

VEN BS-5226B 01/97->

VEN BS-5133 ->12/96

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

2.0 103/140 07/95->08/99

VEN BS-5226B 01/98->

VEN BS-5226 01/98->

VEN BS-5133 ->12/97

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

2.0 T 120/163 06/01->06/04

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

2.0 T 121/165 07/99->06/04

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

2.0 T 118/160 10/97->07/00

VEN BS-5226B

VEN BS-5226

SOL BS-5225B

SOL BS-5225

2.0 T4 147/200 07/00->06/04

VEN BS-5226

VEN BS-5226B

SOL BS-5225

SOL BS-5225B

V40 Hatchback (525)

D2 88/120 02/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

D2 84/114 03/12->12/16

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

D3 110/150 03/12->03/15

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

D3 110/150 04/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

D4 130/177 03/12->12/14

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

D4 140/190 05/14->08/19

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

T2 90/122 02/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

T2 90/122 02/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

T2 GTDi 88/120 04/13->12/16

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

T3 112/152 02/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

T3 112/152 02/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000
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T3 GTDi 110/150 03/12->12/16

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

T4 147/200 04/14->12/15

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

T4 132/180 07/13->12/15

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

T4 140/190 08/15->08/19

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

T4 GTDi 132/180 03/12->12/16

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

T5 183/249 01/14->12/14

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

T5 157/214 03/13->12/15

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#25439->;
->ch.#26000

T5 180/245 05/14->08/19

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ch.#22949->;
->ch.#23000

T5 187/254 12/12->12/14

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#23000

V50 (545)

1.6 74/101 01/05->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

1.6 D 81/110 01/05->12/11

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

1.8 92/125 04/04->12/10

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

1.8 FlexFuel 92/125 01/05->12/10

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265
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2.0 107/146 10/06->12/12

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 D 100/136 04/04->12/10

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.0 D4 96/131 07/05->12/06

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.0 FlexFuel 107/146 01/10->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.4 103/140 04/04->12/10

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

2.4 125/170 04/04->12/10

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

2.4 Tdi 120/163 05/07->12/10

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D2 84/114 01/10->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D3 110/150 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

D4 130/177 10/10->12/12

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B
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D5 132/179 03/06->12/10

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

T5 169/230 03/07->12/12

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

T5 162/220 04/04->12/07

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 17"; ch.#678174->

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

T5 AWD 169/230 03/07->12/10

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5265B

SOL BS-5265

T5 AWD 162/220 04/04->12/07

VEN BS-5005B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5005 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5006B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5006 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5265

SOL BS-5265B

V60 I (155)

1.6 DRIVe 84/114 02/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 Polestar AWD 270/367 06/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 T 149/203 07/10->12/12

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

3.0 T AWD 258/351 04/14->05/18

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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D2 88/120 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D3 110/150 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"; type V60

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"; type V60

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"; type V60

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D3 100/136 05/12->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D3 / D4 120/163 07/10->12/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D4 140/190 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D4 133/181 10/13->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 140/190 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 120/163 05/12->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 133/181 10/13->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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D5 165/224 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D5 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D5 169/230 04/14->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D5 151/205 07/10->12/11

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 169/230 04/14->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 151/205 07/10->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D5 Hybrid AWD 169/230 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"; ->ch.#125614

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D6 Hybrid AWD 206/280 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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D6 Hybrid AWD 206/280 06/12->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T3 112/152 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T3 112/152 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#125614; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T3 110/150 09/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T4 140/190 03/15->05/18

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"; ->ch.#125614

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T4 132/180 09/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T4F 132/180 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T5 177/241 09/10->12/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T5 180/245 10/13->12/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264
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T5 157/214 10/13->05/18

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"; ->ch.#125614

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T5 AWD 187/254 04/15->05/18 SOL BS-5844

T5 AWD 180/245 07/14->05/18 SOL BS-5844

T6 225/306 10/13->12/18

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 242/329 04/14->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16"; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 224/305 07/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 225/306 10/13->12/18

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"; ->ch.#125614

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

V60 I Cross Country (157)

D4 Drive-E Polestar 147/200 03/15->05/18 SOL BS-5844

D4 Polestar AWD 147/200 03/15->05/18 SOL BS-5844

T5 AWD 183/249 03/15->05/18 VEN BS-5263

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

V60 II (225)

2.0 T6 Drive-E Polestar AWD 240/326 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B3 Mild-Hybrid 120/163 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/197 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

1273



kW/HP Type Type

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220/299 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D3 110/150 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D3 AWD 110/150 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 140/190 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

D4 AWD 140/190 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D4 Polestar 147/200 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 Polestar AWD 147/200 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T4 140/190 05/19->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T4 Polestar 155/210 07/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 184/250 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T5 AWD 184/250 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 Polestar 186/253 07/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 Polestar AWD 186/253 07/19->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T6 AWD 228/310 02/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 Plug-in Hybrid AWD 250/340 03/19->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T8 Plug-in Hybrid AWD 287/390 02/18->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T8 Plug-in Hybrid Polestar AWD 298/405 05/19->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in
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V70 I (875, 876)

2.0 120/163 01/97->12/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.0 132/180 11/96->03/00

VEN BS-5299 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

2.0 93/126 12/95->03/00

VEN BS-5270 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 105/143 12/95->03/00

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-6146

2.0 Turbo 166/226 11/96->12/00

VEN BS-5270B 10/99->

VEN BS-5270 10/99->

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.0 Turbo 155/211 12/95->03/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.0 Turbo AWD 166/226 11/96->12/00

VEN BS-5270 10/99->

VEN BS-5270B 10/99->

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->

SOL BS-5298 10/99->

2.3 177/241 11/96->11/00 SOL BS-6146

2.3 AWD 177/241 04/97->09/98 SOL BS-6146

2.3 T AWD 184/250 04/97->03/00 SOL BS-6146 ->09/99

2.3 T-5 176/239 11/96->12/00

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.3 T-5 AWD 176/239 01/97->12/00

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-6146

2.3 Turbo 184/250 12/95->03/00

VEN BS-5299B 10/99->

VEN BS-5299 10/99->

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99

SOL BS-5298 10/99->

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->
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2.4 103/140 03/99->12/00

VEN BS-5299B 03/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 03/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 03/00->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B 03/00->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

2.4 121/165 06/98->12/99

VEN BS-5270B 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 106/144 12/95->03/00

VEN BS-5123B ->09/98

VEN BS-5123 ->09/98

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 16"

2.4 125/170 12/95->05/00

VEN BS-5270B 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298 04/99->; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 AWD 121/165 06/98->12/99

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

2.4 Bifuel 106/144 05/98->12/99

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 Brake Size: 16"

2.4 Bifuel 103/140 08/99->12/00

VEN BS-5270B 10/99->

VEN BS-5270 10/99->

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99

SOL BS-5298 10/99->

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99

2.4 Turbo 142/193 04/96->12/00

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99

SOL BS-6146

2.4 Turbo AWD 195/265 03/99->12/00

VEN BS-5270B 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 10/99->; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5299B 10/99->; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 Turbo AWD 142/193 04/96->12/00

VEN BS-5299B engine #P80SJ

VEN BS-5299 engine #P80SJ

VEN BS-5123 engine #P80LV; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B engine #P80LV; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298 engine #P80SJ

SOL BS-5298B engine #P80SJ
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2.5 TDI 103/140 12/95->12/00

VEN BS-5270B 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 10/99->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5123 ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123B ->09/99; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 10/99->; Brake Size: 16"

2.5 TDi AWD 103/140 11/96->02/00

VEN BS-5123 ->08/98

VEN BS-5123B ->08/98

SOL BS-5298B 10/99->

SOL BS-5298 10/99->

SOL BS-6146 ->09/99

V70 II (285)

2.0 T 132/180 11/99->08/07

VEN BS-5299B ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

2.4 103/140 03/00->08/07

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 125/170 03/00->08/07

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) 103/140 09/01->08/07

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

2.4 Bifuel (LPG) 103/140 09/01->08/07

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 CDI 90/122 07/05->12/08

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 D 93/126 04/05->12/08

VEN BS-5270 ->07/07; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B ->07/07; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 ->07/07; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B ->07/07; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->07/07

SOL BS-5298B ->07/07
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2.4 D 96/131 07/01->08/07

VEN BS-5270B ->08/05; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 ->08/05; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B ->08/05; Brake Size: 16"

2.4 T 147/200 11/99->08/03

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

2.4 T AWD 147/200 09/01->08/02

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 16"

2.5 T 154/209 07/01->08/07

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

2.5 T AWD 154/209 07/02->08/07

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.5 TDI 103/140 11/99->08/07

VEN BS-5299 ->03/02; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B ->03/02; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270B ->03/02; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 ->03/02; Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B ->03/02; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 ->03/02; Brake Size: 16"

D5 120/163 01/01->12/08

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"; ->07/07

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"; ->07/07

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"; ->07/07

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"; ->07/07

SOL BS-5298 ->07/07

SOL BS-5298B ->07/07

D5 136/185 04/05->12/08

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

D5 AWD 136/185 05/05->08/07

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 120/163 07/02->08/07

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

T5 191/260 04/04->08/07

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298 Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298B Brake Size: 17"

T5 184/250 11/99->12/04

VEN BS-5299 ->09/01; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B ->09/01; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B ->09/04; Brake Size: 17"

SOL BS-5298 ->09/04; Brake Size: 17"
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V70 III (135)

1.6 D 80/109 07/09->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

1.6 DRIVe / D2 84/114 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 107/145 10/07->12/11

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 D 100/136 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 FlexiFuel 107/146 01/08->12/11

VEN BS-5125 ->ch.#53945; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B ->ch.#53945; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 GDI 157/214 04/12->12/15 VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.0 T 149/203 09/09->12/11

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

2.4 D 120/163 04/07->12/10

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

2.4 D 129/175 04/09->12/10

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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2.5 T 170/231 04/09->12/12

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T 147/200 08/07->12/09

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T FlexiFuel 170/231 04/09->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

2.5 T FlexiFuel 147/200 05/08->12/09

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

3.2 179/243 04/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

3.2 175/238 08/07->12/10

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

3.2 AWD 175/238 04/07->12/10

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

3.2 AWD 179/243 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D2 88/120 03/15->04/16

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#312000; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264
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D3 110/150 03/15->04/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#312000; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D3 100/136 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 133/181 10/13->04/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 120/163 10/07->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 133/181 10/13->04/16

VEN BS-5263 type 16.5"BRAKES

VEN BS-5125 type 16"BRAKES

VEN BS-5125B type 16"BRAKES

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 136/185 04/07->12/09

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 151/205 10/08->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 136/185 04/07->12/09

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264
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D5 AWD 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 151/205 12/09->12/11

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#226037

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#226037

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T4 140/190 03/15->04/16

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#312000; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T4 132/180 10/10->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T4F 132/180 01/11->12/15

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T5 177/241 01/10->12/14

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

T5 180/245 10/13->04/16

VEN BS-5125B type 16"BRAKES

VEN BS-5125 type 16"BRAKES

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 224/305 01/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#226037

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#226037

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 210/286 08/07->12/10

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264
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V90 I Estate (965)

2.9 132/180 01/97->12/98

VEN BS-5123B

VEN BS-5123

SOL BS-5977

2.9 150/204 01/97->12/98

VEN BS-5123

VEN BS-5123B

SOL BS-5977

SOL BS-5120

V90 II Cross Country (236)

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D4 AWD 120/163 09/18->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 AWD 140/190 10/16->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 322 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in; for BD Ø 302 mm

D5 AWD 173/235 10/16->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 322 mm

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in; for BD Ø 302 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T5 AWD 183/249 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 AWD 187/254 10/16->12/18

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 AWD 184/250 10/17->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T6 AWD 235/320 10/16->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 322 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in; for BD Ø 302 mm

V90 II Estate (235)

B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/197 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B5 Mild Hybrid AWD 173/235 12/20->

VEN BS-6358

VEN BS-6425

VEN BS-6360 for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596

B5 Mild-Hybrid 184/250 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220/299 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 256/348 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D3 110/150 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D3 AWD 110/150 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 140/190 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in
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D4 120/163 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D4 AWD 140/190 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D5 AWD 173/235 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T4 140/190 10/17->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T4 Polestar 155/210 06/19->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 187/254 03/16->12/18

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 184/250 10/17->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 AWD 235/320 03/16->12/18

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 Plug-in-Hybrid AWD 250/340 06/20->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T8 Hybrid AWD 287/390 04/18->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T8 Plug-in Hybrid Polestar AWD 233/317 05/18->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T8 Plug-in-Hybrid AWD 299/407 03/16->12/18

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

XC40 (536)

B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/197 09/19->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358
equipm. var. FC25; equipm. var.
FC19:FC22; ->ch.#2611037;
->ch.#170026; rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6503
equipm. var. FC22; equipm. var.
RK01; equipm. var. FC19;
->ch.#232386; ->ch.#227727; rim
size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD 145/197 09/19->

VEN BS-6358
equipm. var. FC25; equipm. var.
FC19:FC22; ->ch.#170026;
->ch.#2611037; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503
equipm. var. FC22; equipm. var.
FC19; equipm. var. RK01;
->ch.#227727; ->ch.#232386; rim
size 16 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184/250 09/19->12/23

VEN BS-6358
equipm. var. FC25; equipm. var.
FC19:FC22; ->ch.#170026;
->ch.#2611037; rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503
equipm. var. FC22; equipm. var.
RK01; equipm. var. FC19;
->ch.#227727; ->ch.#232386; rim
size 16 in

D3 110/150 09/18->09/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

D3 AWD 110/150 09/18->09/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

D4 AWD 140/190 10/17->09/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in
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D4 Polestar AWD 147/200 01/19->09/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

T2 95/129 06/19->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

T3 115/156 03/18->03/19

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

T3 120/163 03/19->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

T4 140/190 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

T4 AWD 140/190 09/18->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

T4 Plug-in Hybrid 155/211 06/20->

VEN BS-6425 equipm. var. FC19:FC22; rim size
17 in

VEN BS-6358
equipm. var. FC25; equipm. var.
FC19:FC22; ->ch.#170026;
->ch.#2611037; rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6503
equipm. var. FC19; equipm. var.
FC22; equipm. var. RK01;
->ch.#227727; ->ch.#232386; rim
size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

T5 AWD 182/247 10/17->09/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

T5 AWD 183/249 10/17->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358
equipm. var. FC19:FC22;
->ch.#170026; ->ch.#2611037; rim
size 18 in

SOL BS-6503
equipm. var. FC19; equipm. var.
FC22; equipm. var. RK01;
->ch.#232387; ->ch.#22727; rim
size 16 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

T5 Plug-in Hybrid 193/262 06/19->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503 equipm. var. RK01; rim size 16 in

T5 Polestar AWD 183/249 10/17->09/19

VEN BS-6358
equipm. var. FC19:FC22;
->ch.#170026; ->ch.#2611037; rim
size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6431 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-6503
equipm. var. FC22; equipm. var.
FC19; equipm. var. RK01;
->ch.#232386; ->ch.#227727; rim
size 16 in

XC60 I SUV (156)

2.0 T 149/203 12/09->12/12 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

2.4 D 129/175 04/09->12/10 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

2.4 D / D3 / D4 AWD 120/163 05/08->02/17

VEN BS-5832

VEN BS-6257 equipm. var. RE0A

VEN BS-5883

3.2 AWD 179/243 03/10->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

3.2 AWD 175/238 07/09->12/10 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D3 110/150 03/15->04/17 VEN BS-6257 type RE0A VEN BS-5883 made in BEL

D3 100/136 04/12->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D3 / D4 120/163 03/10->12/14 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D4 140/190 03/15->02/17 VEN BS-6257 type RE0A VEN BS-5883 made in BEL

D4 133/181 10/13->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D4 AWD 140/190 03/15->02/17 VEN BS-6257 type RE0A VEN BS-5883 made in BEL

D4 AWD 133/181 10/13->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D5 AWD 162/220 03/15->02/17 VEN BS-6257 type RE0A VEN BS-5883 made in BEL
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D5 AWD 158/215 04/11->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D5 AWD 169/230 04/14->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D5 AWD 136/185 05/08->12/09 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

D5 AWD 151/205 07/09->06/11 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

T5 177/241 09/10->02/17 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

T5 180/245 10/13->02/17

VEN BS-5832

VEN BS-6257 equipm. var. RE0A; rim size 17 in;
for BD Ø 324 mm

VEN BS-5883

T5 AWD 187/254 04/14->02/17

VEN BS-5832

VEN BS-6257 equipm. var. RE0A; rim size 17 in;
for BD Ø 324 mm

VEN BS-5883

T5 AWD 183/249 04/14->02/17 VEN BS-5832 made in CHN VEN BS-5883 made in BEL

T5 AWD 180/245 10/15->02/17 VEN BS-6257 type RE0A VEN BS-5883 made in BEL

T6 225/306 10/13->02/17 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

T6 AWD 224/304 03/10->02/17

VEN BS-5832

VEN BS-6257 equipm. var. RE0A; rim size 17 in;
for BD Ø 324 mm

VEN BS-5883

T6 AWD 242/329 04/14->12/15 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

T6 AWD 210/286 05/08->12/10 VEN BS-5832 VEN BS-5883

T6 AWD 225/306 10/13->12/17 VEN BS-6257 type RE0A VEN BS-5883 made in BEL

XC60 II (246)

B4 Mild-Hybrid 145/197 09/19->

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD 145/197 04/19->

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid 184/250 01/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184/250 01/20->

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 173/235 04/19->

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220/299 03/20->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in
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D3 110/150 03/17->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

D4 140/190 03/17->12/21

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 120/163 12/18->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D4 AWD 140/190 03/17->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D4 Polestar 147/200 12/18->06/20

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D4 Polestar AWD 147/200 01/19->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D5 AWD 173/235 03/17->12/22

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

D5 Polestar AWD 177/240 10/18->03/20

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T4 140/190 09/18->12/21

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in; for BD Ø 366 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T4 Polestar 155/210 07/19->12/21

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T5 187/254 03/17->

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T5 184/250 10/17->12/20

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in
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T5 AWD 187/254 03/17->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T5 AWD 184/250 10/17->12/20

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T5 AWD 183/249 10/17->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

T5 Polestar 186/253 05/19->12/20

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 Polestar AWD 192/261 03/17->12/18

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 Polestar AWD 186/253 05/19->12/20

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T6 AWD 235/320 03/17->12/21

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 AWD 228/310 10/17->12/21

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 Polestar AWD 246/334 03/17->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

T6 Polestar AWD 240/326 12/18->08/19

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T8 Hybrid AWD 287/390 02/18->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in; for BD Ø 345 mm

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm; +
performance brakes

T8 Hybrid AWD 299/407 03/17->12/22

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 320 mm; +
performance brakes
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T8 Hybrid Polestar AWD 298/405 01/19->12/22

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6425 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

SOL BS-6596 rim size 16 in

XC70 I Cross Country (295)

2.4 T XC AWD 147/200 03/00->09/02

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

2.4 T XC AWD 142/193 11/97->09/02

VEN BS-5123B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5123 Brake Size: 15"

2.5 T XC AWD 154/209 09/02->08/07

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5298B

SOL BS-5298

D5 AWD 136/185 12/05->08/07

VEN BS-5270B ->07/07; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 ->07/07; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5299B ->07/07; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 ->07/07; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B 08/07->; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 08/07->; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 08/07->; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country; Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5298B ->07/07; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country

SOL BS-5298 ->07/07; type XC70; type XC70
Cross Country

SOL BS-6143 08/07->; - electric parking brake;
type XC70; type XC70 Cross Country

D5 XC AWD 120/163 09/02->08/07

VEN BS-5299B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5299 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5270B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5270 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5298

SOL BS-5298B

XC70 II (136)

2.4 D 129/175 06/09->12/10

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

2.4 D / D4 AWD 120/163 08/07->04/16

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

3.2 AWD 179/243 05/10->12/14

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264
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3.2 AWD 175/238 08/07->12/11

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-5264

D3 120/163 04/10->12/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D4 133/181 10/13->04/16

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D4 AWD 133/181 10/13->04/16

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 162/220 03/15->04/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 ->ch.#202000; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 136/185 04/07->12/09

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 151/205 04/09->12/11

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

D5 AWD 158/215 04/11->12/15

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T5 180/245 10/13->12/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264
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T5 AWD 187/254 08/15->12/16

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6349 ->ch.#202000; Brake Size: 16.5"

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-6235B

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 210/286 01/08->12/16

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 224/304 01/10->04/15

VEN BS-5125B Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#126914

VEN BS-5125 Brake Size: 16"; ->ch.#126914

VEN BS-5263 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-6235B

VEN BS-6235

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

T6 AWD 183/249 03/15->12/16 VEN BS-6349 Brake Size: 17.5"

SOL BS-5844

VEN BS-5264

XC90 I (275)

2.5 T AWD 154/209 10/02->09/14

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303B

VEN BS-5303

2.5 T AWD 154/209 10/12->09/14

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in; for BD Ø 328 mm

3.2 AWD 175/238 03/06->12/10

VEN BS-5302

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303B

VEN BS-5303

3.2 AWD 179/243 04/10->09/14

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303B

VEN BS-5303

D3 / D5 120/163 04/09->12/14

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303B

VEN BS-5303

D5 AWD 147/200 01/11->12/14

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303

VEN BS-5303B

D5 AWD 136/185 04/05->12/12

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303

VEN BS-5303B
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D5 AWD 120/163 10/02->12/06

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303B

VEN BS-5303

D5 AWD 120/163 10/07->12/10

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 18"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303

VEN BS-5303B

T6 AWD 200/272 10/02->12/06

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5303B Brake Size: 17"

V8 AWD 232/316 01/05->12/10

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6558 rim size 17 in

VEN BS-5303B

VEN BS-5303

V8 AWD 235/320 09/04->12/05

VEN BS-5429 Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5302 Brake Size: 17"; Brake Size: 17.5"

VEN BS-6558 for BD Ø 336 mm

XC90 II (256)

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 184/250 01/20->

VEN BS-6358

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 173/235 04/19->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

B6 Mild-Hybrid AWD 220/299 03/20->

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

D4 140/190 06/15->12/18

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D4 AWD 140/190 10/15->12/18

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D5 AWD 173/235 03/16->12/19

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D5 AWD 165/224 09/14->12/16

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

D5 DRIVe Polestar AWD 176/239 03/16->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

D5 Polestar AWD 177/240 10/18->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T5 AWD 183/249 02/16->12/18

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T5 AWD 187/254 06/15->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in
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T5 AWD 184/250 10/17->12/20

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T5 Drive-E Polestar AWD 192/261 01/17->12/21

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T5 Drive-E Polestar AWD 176/239 10/17->12/20

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T5 Polestar AWD 186/253 07/19->12/20

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T6 AWD 235/320 09/14->12/18

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T6 Polestar AWD 246/334 01/17->12/21

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T8 Hybrid AWD 299/407 06/15->12/18

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 rim size 17 in

T8 Hybrid Polestar AWD 233/317 01/19->12/22

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T8 Plug-in Hybrid Polestar AWD 246/334 06/15->12/22

VEN BS-6454 rim size 19 in

VEN BS-6358 rim size 18 in

VEN BS-6360 equipm. var. RK02; rim size 17 in

T8 Twin Engine AWD 287/390 11/18->12/22

VEN BS-6454

VEN BS-6358

VEN BS-6360 for BD Ø 320 mm

VW

AMAROK (2HA, 2HB, S1B, S6B, S7A, S7B)

2.0 BiTDI 120/163 09/10->08/12 VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3 DRUM BS-6090

2.0 BiTDI 132/180 11/11->05/22

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 120/163 09/10->08/12 VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3 DRUM BS-6090

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132/180 11/11->05/22

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

2.0 TDI 103/140 07/12->

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

2.0 TDI 90/122 09/10->10/13 VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3 DRUM BS-6090

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 06/12->05/22

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

2.0 TDI 4motion 90/122 09/10->10/13 VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3 DRUM BS-6090

2.0 TSI 118/160 12/10->10/16

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090

3.0 TDI 120/163 06/16->08/19

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

1293



kW/HP Type Type

3.0 TDI 4motion 190/258 05/18->

VEN BS-5855 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

3.0 TDI 4motion 165/224 06/16->05/22

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

3.0 TDI 4motion 150/204 06/16->08/20

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

3.0 TDI 4motion 120/163 06/16->06/20

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

AMAROK Platform/Chassis (S1B, S6B, S7B)

2.0 BiTDI 132/180 05/12->10/16

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132/180 09/11->07/19

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/11->10/16

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 09/11->10/16

VEN BS-5855 for PR #2E3; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle

DRUM BS-6090

3.0 TDI 4motion 190/258 05/18->05/22 VEN BS-6480 for PR #2E4; + disc brakes rear
axle DRUM BS-6090 for PR #2E3

ARTEON (3H7, 3H8)

1.5 TSI 110/150 11/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 110/150 03/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 140/190 05/17->06/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 4motion 176/240 03/17->07/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 05/17->06/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 140/190 05/17->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI
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2.0 TSI 4motion 206/280 04/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 4motion 200/272 04/18->02/22 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

ARTEON SHOOTING BRAKE (3H9)

1.5 TSi 110/150 08/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 140/190 09/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 09/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 4motion 147/200 09/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSi 4motion 200/272 06/20-> VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; brake
sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #1KF

BEETLE (5C1, 5C2)

1.2 TSI 77/105 07/11->07/19

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.2 TSI 16V 77/105 12/14->07/19

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

1.4 TSI 118/160 10/11->07/16

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 110/150 12/14->07/19

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 77/105 10/11->07/16

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/11->07/16

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 81/110 06/14->09/18

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 110/150 07/14->09/18

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TFSI 147/200 04/11->07/16

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI 155/211 12/12->07/19

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI 162/220 12/14->09/18

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.5 125/170 04/11->07/19

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #9U1;
Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

BEETLE Convertible (5C7, 5C8)

1.2 TSI 77/105 12/11->07/19

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

1.2 TSI 16V 77/105 12/14->07/19

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

1.4 TSI 118/160 12/11->07/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 110/150 12/14->09/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 77/105 12/11->07/16

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/12->07/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 81/110 06/14->09/18

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 110/150 09/14->09/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TFSI 147/200 12/11->07/16

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

2.0 TSI 155/210 12/12->07/19

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

2.0 TSI 162/220 12/14->09/18

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

2.5 125/170 12/11->07/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; Brake
Size: 15"

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

BORA I (1J2)

1.4 16V 55/75 03/00->05/05

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

1.6 75/102 08/00->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.6 74/101 10/98->05/05

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.6 16V 77/105 05/00->05/05

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.6 FSI 81/110 01/02->05/05

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.8 92/125 10/98->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT; for PR #1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT; for PR #1KX

VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY

1300



kW/HP Type Type

1.8 4motion 92/125 02/99->05/05

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.8 T 132/180 03/02->05/05 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.8 T 110/150 05/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030B 06/01->

VEN BS-5030 06/01->

VEN BS-5251B 10/00->; ->05/01; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5251 10/00->; ->05/01; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6519 06/01->

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

VEN BS-6314 ->05/01; Brake Size: 16"

1.9 SDI 50/68 10/98->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 110/150 05/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030B 10/00->

VEN BS-5030 10/00->

VEN BS-6519 10/00->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 74/101 09/00->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #Z1Q

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #Z1Q

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #Z1Q

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 66/90 10/98->05/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1301



kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 81/110 10/98->06/01

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 85/115 12/98->01/02

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 02/99->06/01

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030 10/00->

VEN BS-5030B 10/00->

VEN BS-6519 10/00->

SOL BS-5965 10/00->

1.9 TDI 4motion 74/101 09/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 4motion 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZP

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5965

1.9 TDI 4motion 66/90 11/98->04/02

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

2.0 85/115 10/98->12/13

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

2.0 4motion 85/115 04/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

2.3 V5 125/170 10/00->05/05 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY

2.3 V5 110/150 10/98->10/00

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

2.3 V5 4motion 125/170 10/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030B ->05/01

VEN BS-5030 ->05/01

VEN BS-6683 06/01->

VEN BS-6519 ->05/01

VEN BS-6314
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kW/HP Type Type

2.3 V5 4motion 110/150 12/98->10/00

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5965

2.8 V6 4motion 150/204 03/99->05/05 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314

BORA Variant (1J6)

1.4 16V 55/75 09/01->05/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.6 74/100 05/99->05/05

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.6 75/102 08/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.6 16V 77/105 02/00->05/05

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

1.6 FSI 81/110 01/02->05/05

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.8 4motion 92/125 05/99->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.8 T 110/150 05/00->05/05

VEN BS-5251 09/00->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5251B 09/00->; Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5030 06/01->

VEN BS-5030B 06/01->

VEN BS-6519 06/01->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

VEN BS-6314 10/00->; Brake Size: 16"

1.8 T 132/180 05/02->05/05 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 110/150 05/01->05/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 85/115 05/99->06/01

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 81/110 05/99->06/01

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZP

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 66/90 07/04->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZH; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZH; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZH; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 74/101 09/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030 06/01->

VEN BS-5030B 06/01->

VEN BS-6519 06/01->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

1.9 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/01->05/05

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5251B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5251 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5965

VEN BS-6314 Brake Size: 16"

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 05/99->06/01

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 4motion 74/101 09/00->05/05

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE
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1.9 TDI 4motion 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5030B 06/01->

VEN BS-5030 06/01->

VEN BS-6519 06/01->

SOL BS-5965 06/01->

2.0 85/115 05/99->05/05

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

2.0 4motion 85/115 04/00->05/05

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

2.3 V5 110/150 05/99->10/00

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT

2.3 V5 125/170 10/00->05/05 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY

2.3 V5 4motion 110/150 05/99->10/00

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5965

2.3 V5 4motion 125/170 10/00->05/05 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EE

2.8 V6 4motion 150/204 05/99->05/05 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314

CADDY ALLTRACK IV Box Body/MPV (SAA)

1.0 TSI 75/102 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.2 TSI 62/84 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116
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1.4 TGI CNG 81/110 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TSI 96/131 06/19->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 55/75 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 75/102 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 90/122 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B
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2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

CADDY ALLTRACK IV MPV (SAB)

1.0 TSI 75/102 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.0 TSI 62/84 11/18->07/19

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.2 TSI 62/84 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TGI CNG 81/110 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI 96/131 07/18->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.6 SRE 81/110 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

2.0 TDI 55/75 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116
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2.0 TDI 75/102 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 103/140 05/15->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 90/122 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 81/110 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

CADDY I (14)

1.5 51/70 08/82->07/83 SOL BS-5069

1.6 55/75 01/83->07/92 SOL BS-5069 08/83->

1.6 D 40/55 08/82->07/92 SOL BS-5069

1.8 70/95 08/85->07/92 SOL BS-5069

CADDY II Box Body/MPV (9K9A)

1.4 55/75 08/00->01/04 VEN BS-5088 DRUM BS-6353

1.9 D 47/64 11/95->01/04

VEN BS-5088 03/96->

SOL BS-5089B ->02/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5089 ->02/96; + ABS

DRUM BS-6353 05/99->
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1.9 SDI 47/64 11/95->01/04

SOL BS-5089B ->02/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5089 ->02/96; + ABS

VEN BS-5088 03/96->

DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/96->01/04 VEN BS-5088 DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

60 1.4 44/60 11/95->01/04

VEN BS-5088 04/96->

SOL BS-5089 ->03/96

SOL BS-5089B ->03/96

DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

75 1.6 55/75 11/95->09/00 VEN BS-5088 06/97-> DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

75 1.6 55/75 11/95->05/97

VEN BS-5088 04/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5089B ->03/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5089 ->03/96; + ABS

CADDY II MPV (9K9B)

1.4 44/60 11/95->06/03

SOL BS-5089 ->03/96

SOL BS-5089B ->03/96

VEN BS-5088 04/96->

DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

1.4 16V 55/75 08/00->01/04 VEN BS-5088 DRUM BS-6353

1.6 55/75 06/97->09/00 VEN BS-5088 DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

1.6 55/75 11/95->05/97

VEN BS-5088 04/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5089B ->03/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5089 ->03/96; + ABS

1.9 D 47/64 11/95->01/04

VEN BS-5088 03/96->

SOL BS-5089 ->02/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5089B ->02/96; + ABS

DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

1.9 SDI 47/64 11/95->01/04

SOL BS-5089B ->02/96

SOL BS-5089 ->02/96

VEN BS-5088 03/96->

DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

1.9 TDI 66/90 10/96->01/04 VEN BS-5088 DRUM BS-6353 05/99->

CADDY II Pickup (9U7)

1.6 55/75 06/96->12/00 SOL BS-5926

1.9 D 47/64 06/96->12/00 SOL BS-5926

CADDY III Box Body/MPV (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH)

1.2 TSI 63/86 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2
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1.2 TSI 77/105 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.4 55/75 03/04->05/06

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.4 59/80 05/06->08/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

1.6 75/102 04/04->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.6 BiFuel 75/102 05/11->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.6 TDI 55/75 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042 ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1312



kW/HP Type Type

1.6 TDI 75/102 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042 ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042B ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/04->08/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.9 TDI 55/75 09/05->08/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.9 TDI 4motion 77/105 11/08->08/10

VEN BS-5041B engine #BLS; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5043 engine #BLS; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B engine #BLS; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B engine #BLS; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 engine #BLS; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 engine #BLS; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5042B engine #BLS; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1LJ

SOL BS-5042 engine #BLS; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1LJ

SOL BS-5044 engine #BLS; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B engine #BLS; for PR #1ZF

2.0 EcoFuel 80/109 04/06->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; type 2KA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; type 2KA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B type 2KA; type 2KH; for PR #2E2;
for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 type 2KA; type 2KH; for PR #2E2;
for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZA

2.0 SDI 51/70 03/04->08/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ
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2.0 TDI 125/170 05/12->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

2.0 TDI 81/110 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/07->08/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

2.0 TDI 62/85 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103/140 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2
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2.0 TDI 4motion 81/110 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

2.0 TDI 4motion 62/85 12/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

CADDY III MPV (2KB, 2KJ, 2CB, 2CJ)

1.2 TSI 63/86 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

1.2 TSI 77/105 09/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.4 55/75 03/04->05/06

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.4 59/80 05/06->08/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1315



kW/HP Type Type

1.6 75/102 04/04->05/15

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM; type
2KB; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM; type
2KB; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.6 BiFuel 75/102 05/11->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.6 TDI 55/75 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042 ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042B ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

1.6 TDI 75/102 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042 ->09/10; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/04->08/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

1.9 TDI 55/75 09/05->08/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ
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1.9 TDI 4motion 77/105 05/08->08/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

2.0 EcoFuel 80/109 04/06->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZE; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

2.0 SDI 51/70 03/04->08/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/12->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

2.0 TDI 81/110 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/07->08/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1ZF
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2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103/140 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

2.0 TDI 4motion 81/110 08/10->05/15

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5044B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2E3; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1ZE

CADDY IV Box Body/MPV (SAA, SAH)

1.0 TSI 75/102 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.2 TSI 62/84 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TGI CNG 81/110 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116
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1.4 TSI 96/131 06/19->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.6 SRE 81/110 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 TDI 55/75 05/15->11/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 TDI 75/102 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 55/75 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 75/102 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 81/110 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B
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2.0 TDI 4motion 90/122 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 55/75 11/15->07/19

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

ABT e-Caddy 83/113 04/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

CADDY IV MPV (SAB, SAJ)

1.0 TSI 75/102 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.0 TSI 62/84 11/18->07/19

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.2 TSI 62/84 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TGI CNG 81/110 06/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B
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1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TSI 96/131 07/18->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 SRE 81/110 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.6 TDI 55/75 05/15->11/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.6 TDI 75/102 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 75/102 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 55/75 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1321



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI 4motion 81/110 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 90/122 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 05/15->09/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/15->09/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

ABT e-Caddy 83/113 04/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

CADDY V Box Body/MPV (SBA, SBH)

1.6 SRE 81/110 02/21->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

CADDY V MPV (SBB, SBJ)

1.6 SRE 81/110 02/21->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

CALIFORNIA T4 Camper (7DJ, 7DK, 70J)

2.5 TDI 75/102 05/98->04/02

SOL BS-5966 for PR #2E3

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

CALIFORNIA T5 Camper (7EC, 7EF, 7EG, 7HF, 7HC)

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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CC B7 (358)

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

1.4 TSI 118/160 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118/160 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 118/160 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.8 TSI 112/152 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/15->12/16

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 125/170 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA
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2.0 TDI 130/177 12/12->12/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 11/11->01/13

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 12/12->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TSI 155/210 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

3.6 FSI 4motion 220/300 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

CORRADO (53I)

1.8 16V 100/136 04/89->07/92 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 G60 118/160 09/88->09/93

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.0 i 85/115 04/93->12/95 VEN BS-5088 ->05/95

SOL BS-5087BZ ->05/95

SOL BS-5087 ->05/95

2.0 i 16V 100/136 08/91->12/95 VEN BS-5088 ->05/95

SOL BS-5087BZ ->05/95

SOL BS-5087 ->05/95

2.9 VR6 140/190 08/91->12/95 VEN BS-6150 ->05/95 SOL BS-6116 ->05/95

CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_)

2.0 TDI 80/109 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599
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2.0 TDI 120/163 07/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

2.0 TDI 84/114 11/13->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

2.0 TDI 4motion 120/163 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

2.5 TDI 65/88 04/06->07/11

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

2.5 TDI 80/109 04/06->05/13

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

2.5 TDI 100/136 04/06->05/13

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599

SOL BS-5599B

2.5 TDI 120/163 04/06->07/11

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B

SOL BS-5599

CRAFTER 30-50 Platform/Chassis (2F_)

2.0 TDI 80/109 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

2.0 TDI 120/163 07/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

2.0 TDI 105/142 10/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

2.0 TDI 84/114 11/13->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/15->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

2.0 TDI 4motion 120/163 11/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg
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2.5 TDI 65/88 04/06->07/11

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

2.5 TDI 80/109 04/06->05/13

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

2.5 TDI 100/136 04/06->05/13

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

2.5 TDI 120/163 04/06->07/11

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 for PR #0WF; GW vc 5000 kg

SOL BS-5599B for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

SOL BS-5599 for PR #0WC; for PR #0WL; GW vc
3500 kg

CRAFTER 30-50 Van (2E_)

2.0 TDI 80/109 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5256 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

2.0 TDI 120/163 07/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

2.0 TDI 105/142 10/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

2.0 TDI 84/114 11/13->12/16

VEN BS-5256 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

VEN BS-5256B GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/15->12/16

VEN BS-5256 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5256B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

2.0 TDI 4motion 120/163 07/11->12/16

VEN BS-5256B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5256 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

2.5 TDI 65/88 04/06->07/11

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF
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2.5 TDI 80/109 04/06->05/13

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

2.5 TDI 100/136 04/06->05/13

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5256B

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

2.5 TDI 120/163 04/06->07/11

VEN BS-5256B

VEN BS-5256

VEN BS-5388 GW vc 5000 kg; for PR #0WF

SOL BS-5599B GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

SOL BS-5599 GW vc 3500 kg; for PR #0WC; for
PR #0WL

CRAFTER Bus (SYI, SYJ)

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 04/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD 103/140 09/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD 130/177 09/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD 75/102 10/16->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

CRAFTER Platform/Chassis (SZ_)
2.0 TDI 4motion (SZB, SZC, SZH,
SZI, SZO, SZP, SZU, SZV) 103/140 11/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD (SZB, SZC, SZH, SZI,
SZJ, SZK, SZO, SZP, SZS... 75/102 11/16->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD (SZB, SZC, SZH, SZI,
SZJ, SZK, SZO, SZP, SZS... 103/140 11/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD (SZB, SZC, SZH, SZI,
SZJ, SZK, SZO, SZP, SZS... 130/177 11/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SZB, SZC, SZD, SZH,
SZI, SZO, SZP, SZQ, SZU... 130/177 07/17->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SZB, SZC, SZD, SZH,
SZI, SZO, SZP, SZQ, SZU... 90/122 08/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SZB, SZC, SZD, SZH,
SZI, SZO, SZP, SZQ, SZU... 103/140 11/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SZB, SZC, SZD, SZO,
SZP, SZQ, SZU, SZV) 80/109 11/16->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

CRAFTER Van (SY_, SX_)

2.0 TDI 4motion (SYB, SYC, SYD) 130/177 03/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI 4motion (SYB, SYC, SYD) 103/140 04/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 75/102 09/16->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 103/140 09/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 130/177 09/16-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 130/177 05/17->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 80/109 05/17->06/24 VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 90/122 08/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI RWD (SYB, SYC, SYD) 103/140 10/17-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

e-Crafter FWD (SXB) 100/136 07/18-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

DERBY (86)

0.9 29/40 02/77->09/81 DRUM BS-5416

1.1 37/50 02/77->09/81 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 02/77->09/81 VEN BS-5147 countr. vers. EUR; countr. vers.
AUS; countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; + off-road susp.
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DERBY (86C, 80)

1.0 29/40 10/81->12/84 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.1 37/50 10/81->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 08/81->07/83 SOL BS-5068 08/82-> DRUM BS-5416 08/82->

1.3 40/55 08/83->12/84 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 55/75 09/82->12/84 SOL BS-5068

EOS (1F7, 1F8)

1.4 TSI 118/160 05/08->08/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 90/122 11/07->08/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 FSI 85/115 06/06->05/08

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 FSI 110/150 03/06->05/08

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/06->05/08

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/10->08/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 05/08->08/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TFSI 147/200 03/06->08/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TSI 155/210 11/09->08/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

3.2 V6 184/250 06/06->05/09

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

3.6 V6 191/260 05/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

FOX Hatchback (5Z1, 5Z3, 5Z4)

1.2 40/55 04/05->07/11

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1ZN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZF

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 09/10->12/11

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1ZN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZF

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 55/75 04/05->12/09

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1ZN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZF

DRUM BS-5029
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1.4 TDI 51/70 04/05->12/09

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1ZN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZF

DRUM BS-5029

GOLF ALLTRACK VII Variant (BA5, BV5)

1.6 TDI 4motion 81/110 12/14->03/17

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2ES

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

1.8 TSI 4motion 132/180 12/14->08/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 12/14->08/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2ES

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

2.0 TDI 4motion 135/184 12/14->08/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#2ES

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV; for PR #2EP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

GOLF I (17)

1.1 37/50 04/74->07/83

SOL BS-5068 08/78->

SOL BS-5069 08/75->; ->07/78; not for ESP

DRUM BS-5416

1.1 38/52 08/76->07/80 SOL BS-5069

1.3 44/60 08/79->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.5 51/70 04/74->12/75 SOL BS-5069

1.5 51/70 08/77->07/83 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.5 D 37/50 08/76->07/80

SOL BS-5069 ->01/79; not for SWE

SOL BS-5068 02/79->

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 01/83->02/84 SOL BS-5069 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.6 55/75 08/75->02/84 SOL BS-5069 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.6 D 40/54 08/80->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 GTI 81/110 08/76->07/82

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070 08/78->

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

DRUM BS-5416 08/78->
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1.6 TD 51/70 03/82->07/83 SOL BS-5068 08/82-> DRUM BS-5416 08/82->

1.8 GTI 82/112 08/82->12/83

VEN BS-5070 ->07/83

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

GOLF I Cabriolet (155)

1.5 51/70 01/79->11/83 SOL BS-5069 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.6 53/72 04/86->02/90 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 81/110 08/79->07/82 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 08/79->07/83 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 08/83->04/92 SOL BS-5069 ->07/90 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/90

1.8 82/112 08/82->12/89 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 66/90 08/83->09/92 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 70/95 08/83->04/93 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 82/111 08/83->12/92 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 72/98 08/89->03/93 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

GOLF II (19E, 1G1)

1.0 37/50 08/85->10/91 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.0 33/45 11/83->08/85 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 40/55 08/83->06/87

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

1.3 37/50 08/85->12/87 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 40/55 06/86->12/92

SOL BS-5068

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 53/72 02/86->10/91 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 08/83->07/92 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 51/69 08/86->07/91 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 51/70 10/86->12/92 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 D 40/54 08/83->10/91

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 TD 59/80 04/89->10/91 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5427 + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 engine #RA

1.6 TD 51/70 08/83->10/91 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + ABS

1.6 TD 44/60 08/89->10/91 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + ABS

1.8 66/90 08/84->10/91 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416
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1.8 62/84 08/86->01/90

SOL BS-5069 - ABS

VEN BS-5070 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 GTI 77/105 01/85->07/85 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 GTI 82/112 08/83->10/91 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 GTI 79/107 08/85->10/87 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 GTI 16V 95/129 02/86->10/91 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 GTI 16V 102/139 02/86->06/90 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 GTI 16V 100/136 08/86->07/88 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 GTI Cat 79/107 01/87->10/91 VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 GTI G60 118/160 04/90->07/91

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 118/160 08/88->12/91

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 i Cat 66/90 08/87->10/91 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 i Cat Syncro 66/90 08/87->10/91 SOL BS-5069

1.8 Syncro 66/90 02/86->07/91 SOL BS-5069

1.8 Syncro 72/98 08/88->07/91 SOL BS-5069

GOLF III (1H1)

1.4 44/60 10/91->08/97

VEN BS-5088 ->08/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5069 - ABS

VEN BS-5070 09/96->; + ABS

1.4 40/55 11/91->08/97 SOL BS-5069

1.6 74/101 07/95->08/97

VEN BS-6178 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6150 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LD

SOL BS-5089 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1LV

SOL BS-5089B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1LV

VEN BS-5088 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LY; for
PR #1ZK; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-6116 + ABS; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5087 + ABS; for PR #1KD
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1.6 55/75 09/92->08/97

VEN BS-6150 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LD

VEN BS-6178 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5069 Brake Size: 13"; for PR #1LK; for
PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 Brake Size: 13"; for PR #1LG

SOL BS-5089B Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1LV

SOL BS-5089 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LL; for
PR #1LV

VEN BS-5088 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LY; for
PR #1ZK; for PR #1LF

SOL BS-6116 + ABS; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5087 + ABS; for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS; for PR #1KD

1.8 55/75 11/91->08/97

VEN BS-5088 + ABS

SOL BS-5089 - ABS; fully AT

SOL BS-5089B - ABS; fully AT

SOL BS-5069 - ABS; MT

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 66/90 11/91->08/97

SOL BS-5069 engine #ABS

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6116 + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.8 Syncro (1HX1) 66/90 01/93->08/97

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5069

1.9 D 47/64 11/91->08/97

VEN BS-5088 05/96->; ->08/96

VEN BS-5070 09/96->

SOL BS-5069 ->04/96

1.9 SDI 47/64 07/95->08/97

VEN BS-5088 05/96->; ->08/96

VEN BS-5070 09/96->

SOL BS-5069 ->04/96

1.9 TD, GTD 55/75 11/91->08/97

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5147 countr. vers. EUR; countr. vers.
AUS; countr. vers. JPN

DRUM BS-5515 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN; + off-road susp.

1.9 TDI 81/110 04/96->08/97 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/93->12/97

VEN BS-5088 08/95->

SOL BS-5089 ->07/95

SOL BS-5089B ->07/95

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1) 66/90 08/95->12/97

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL; for PR #1LV; Brake
Size: 14"

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL; for PR #1LV; Brake
Size: 14"

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LK; for PR #1LM; Brake
Size: 13"

2.0 85/115 11/91->08/97

VEN BS-6150 10/92->; engine #2E; engine #ABA;
engine #AGG

VEN BS-6178 engine #AKR

VEN BS-5088 ->09/92; engine #2E; engine #ABA;
engine #AGG

SOL BS-6116 10/92->; engine #2E; engine #AGG;
engine #AKR

SOL BS-5087BZ ->09/92; engine #AGG; engine
#AKR

SOL BS-5087 ->09/92; engine #AGG; engine
#AKR
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2.0 GL 79/107 08/95->09/97 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

2.0 GTI 16V 110/150 08/92->12/97

VEN BS-6178 05/96->

VEN BS-6150 ->04/96

VEN BS-5088 ->07/95

SOL BS-6116

SOL BS-5087 ->07/95

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/95

2.0 Syncro (1HX1) 85/115 08/95->08/97 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.8 VR6 128/174 01/92->08/97

VEN BS-6150 ->07/95

VEN BS-6178 08/95->

SOL BS-6116

2.8 VR6 120/163 08/95->09/97 VEN BS-6178 SOL BS-6116

2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) 140/190 10/94->08/97 VEN BS-6178

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7)

1.6 74/101 10/94->02/98

VEN BS-5088 ch.#1EV000001->

SOL BS-5089B ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5089 ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.8 55/75 07/93->05/98

VEN BS-5088 ch.#1EV000001->

SOL BS-5089B ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5089 ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.8 66/90 07/93->05/98

SOL BS-5089 ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5089B ->ch.#1ET030000

VEN BS-5088 ch.#1EV000001->

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

1.9 TDI 81/110 07/96->05/98

VEN BS-5088 ch.#1EV000001->

SOL BS-5089B ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5089 ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/95->05/98

SOL BS-5089 ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5089B ->ch.#1ET030000

VEN BS-5088 ch.#1EV000001->

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 85/115 07/93->05/98

VEN BS-5088 ch.#1EV000001->

SOL BS-5089B ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5089 ->ch.#1ET030000

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

GOLF III Van (1H1)

1.4 44/60 08/91->05/96 SOL BS-5069 engine #ABD

1.8 66/90 08/91->12/97

SOL BS-5069 engine #ABS

SOL BS-5089B + ABS; engine #ADZ

SOL BS-5089 + ABS; engine #ADZ

VEN BS-5088 - ABS; engine #ADZ

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 55/75 08/91->07/95

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087
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1.9 D 55/75 08/91->07/95 SOL BS-5069

1.9 SDI 47/64 08/95->09/97

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/91->09/97

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

2.0 85/116 08/95->09/97 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.0 GTI 110/150 08/91->09/97 VEN BS-6150 SOL BS-6116

GOLF III Variant (1H5)

1.4 40/55 07/93->04/99 SOL BS-5069 ->07/95

1.4 44/60 07/93->04/99

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070 09/96->; + ABS

VEN BS-5088 08/95->; ->10/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5089 08/95->

SOL BS-5089B 08/95->

1.6 74/101 07/94->04/99

SOL BS-5089 - ABS

SOL BS-5089B - ABS

VEN BS-5088 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/96; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 ->04/96; + ABS

1.8 55/75 07/93->04/99

SOL BS-5089B ->04/96

SOL BS-5089 ->04/96

VEN BS-5088 05/96->

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 66/90 07/93->04/99

VEN BS-5088 05/96->

SOL BS-5089 ->04/96

SOL BS-5089B ->04/96

SOL BS-5087 + ABS; ->04/96

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS; ->04/96

1.8 Syncro 66/90 10/94->04/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.9 D 47/64 07/93->04/99

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

1.9 SDI 47/64 07/95->04/99

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

1.9 TD 55/75 07/93->04/99

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

VEN BS-5088 05/96->

1.9 TDI 66/90 03/94->04/99

VEN BS-5088 05/96->

SOL BS-5089B ->07/96

SOL BS-5089 ->07/96

SOL BS-5087 ->07/96

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/96

1.9 TDI 81/110 04/96->04/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ
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1.9 TDI Syncro 66/90 07/95->04/99

VEN BS-5088 05/96->

SOL BS-5089B ->04/96

SOL BS-5089 ->04/96

SOL BS-5087 ->04/96

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/96

2.0 85/115 07/93->04/99

VEN BS-6150 ->12/94

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6116

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 Syncro 85/115 08/95->04/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.9 VR6 Syncro 140/190 10/94->04/99 VEN BS-6178

GOLF IV (1J1)

1.4 16V 55/75 10/97->05/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.6 75/102 08/00->06/05

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.6 74/100 08/97->05/04

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.6 16V 77/105 02/00->06/05

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.6 FSI 81/110 01/02->06/05

VEN BS-5251
Brake Size: 15"; ->10/03; for PR
#1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM;
for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B
Brake Size: 15"; ->10/03; for PR
#1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM;
for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5030 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LN; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LN; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LN; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.8 92/125 08/97->06/05

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS
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1.8 4motion 92/125 05/98->06/05

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5965

1.8 T 110/150 08/97->06/05

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.8 T GTI 132/180 08/01->06/05 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LT; for PR
#1LQ VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY; for PR #E54

1.9 SDI 50/68 08/97->06/05

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 110/150 05/00->06/05

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5965

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

VEN BS-6314 equipm. var. ANNIVERSARY
EDITION

1.9 TDI 81/110 08/97->05/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 74/101 09/00->06/05

VEN BS-5251B
for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP; engine #ATD;
engine #AXR

VEN BS-5251
for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP; engine #ATD;
engine #AXR

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 66/90 10/97->05/04

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->06/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 85/115 12/98->06/01

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 4motion 110/150 02/00->06/05

VEN BS-5030
for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE; not for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030B
for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE; not for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519
for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE; not for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6314 equipm. var. ANNIVERSARY
EDITION
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1.9 TDI 4motion 66/90 07/98->04/02

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5965

1.9 TDI 4motion 74/101 09/00->06/05

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5965

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 09/99->06/01

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5965

1.9 TDI 4motion 96/130 11/00->06/05

VEN BS-5030B 06/01->; ->09/03

VEN BS-5030 06/01->; ->09/03

VEN BS-6519 06/01->; ->09/03

SOL BS-5965 06/01->; ->09/03

SOL BS-5032B 06/01->; ->02/03

SOL BS-5032 06/01->; ->02/03

2.0 85/115 07/98->05/04

VEN BS-5251B ->09/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 ->09/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

2.0 4motion 85/115 10/00->06/05

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5965

2.0 BiFuel 85/116 05/02->05/03

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

2.3 V5 110/150 08/97->10/00

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EE
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2.3 V5 125/170 10/00->06/05

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-6314

2.3 V5 4motion 125/170 10/00->06/05 VEN BS-6683 ->09/03 VEN BS-6314 ->09/03

2.3 V5 4motion 110/150 12/98->10/00

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

2.8 VR6 4motion 150/204 03/99->06/05

VEN BS-5030B ->04/99

VEN BS-5030 ->04/99

VEN BS-6519 ->04/99

VEN BS-6683 ->09/03

SOL BS-5965 ->04/99

SOL BS-5032B ->05/00

SOL BS-5032 ->05/00

VEN BS-6314 06/00->; ->09/03

3.2 R32 4motion 177/241 09/02->06/05 VEN BS-6314

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)

1.6 74/100 06/98->06/02

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1LY; for PR
#1ZJ; for PR #1AC

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 55/75 06/98->06/02

SOL BS-5089 ->09/00

SOL BS-5089B ->09/00

VEN BS-5088 ->09/00

SOL BS-5087 ->09/00

SOL BS-5087BZ ->09/00

1.8 66/90 06/98->06/02

VEN BS-5088 ->09/00

SOL BS-5089B ->09/00

SOL BS-5089 ->09/00

SOL BS-5087BZ ->09/00

SOL BS-5087 ->09/00

1.9 TDI 66/90 06/98->06/02

SOL BS-5089B - ABS

SOL BS-5089 - ABS

VEN BS-5088 + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.9 TDI 81/110 06/98->06/02

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1LY; for
combined PR # 1ZJ+1AC

SOL BS-5087 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5087BZ for PR #1KD; for PR #1KK

2.0 85/115 06/98->06/02

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5089 for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5089B for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

GOLF IV Van (1J1)

1.9 SDI 50/68 11/98->05/04

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 96/130 04/01->05/04

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS
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1.9 TDI 66/90 05/00->09/02

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 81/110 10/97->05/04

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/116 01/00->04/01

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5965

GOLF IV Variant (1J5)

1.4 16V 55/75 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.6 74/101 05/99->04/02

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.6 75/102 08/00->06/06

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF; ->10/03

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF; ->10/03

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP; ->10/03

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP; ->10/03

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.6 16V 77/105 02/00->06/06

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.6 FSI 81/110 01/02->06/06

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.8 4motion 92/125 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5251 ->08/00

VEN BS-5251B ->08/00

SOL BS-5965 ->08/00

SOL BS-5032B ->08/00

SOL BS-5032 ->08/00
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1.8 T 110/150 05/00->06/06

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 SDI 50/68 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 66/90 05/99->05/06

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 81/110 05/99->06/01

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 85/115 08/99->06/01

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 74/101 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->06/06

VEN BS-5030 06/01->

VEN BS-5030B 06/01->

VEN BS-5251 03/03->

VEN BS-5251B 03/03->

VEN BS-6519 06/01->

SOL BS-5965 03/03->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX
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1.9 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/02->06/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LS; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6314 for PR #2EE

1.9 TDI 4motion 66/90 05/99->04/02

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 4motion 74/101 09/00->06/06

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 4motion 96/130 11/00->06/06

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 12/99->04/01

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS; for PR
#1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5965

2.0 85/115 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5031 ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5031B ->10/03; for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5251 ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B ->10/03; for PR #1LR; for PR #1LS;
for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

2.0 4motion 85/115 10/00->06/06

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5965

SOL BS-5032 03/03->

SOL BS-5032B 03/03->

2.0 Bi-Fuel 85/116 02/02->06/06

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5251B

SOL BS-5965 03/03->

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

2.3 V5 110/150 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5030B ->05/00; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 ->05/00; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 ->05/00; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

2.3 V5 125/170 10/00->06/06 VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LT; for PR
#1LQ VEN BS-6314 for PR #1KY; for PR #E54
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2.3 V5 4motion 110/150 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5965 for PR #1KE

2.3 V5 4motion 125/170 10/00->06/06

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6314

2.8 V6 4motion 150/204 05/99->06/06

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZH; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZT

VEN BS-6314

GOLF PLUS V (5M1, 521)

1.2 TSI 63/86 05/10->12/13

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.2 TSI 77/105 11/09->12/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 16V 55/75 01/05->11/06

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 16V 59/80 05/06->12/13

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.4 FSI 66/90 07/05->11/06

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TSI 103/140 05/06->06/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TSI 125/170 05/06->06/08

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.4 TSI 90/122 06/07->12/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TSI 118/160 06/08->12/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 75/102 05/05->12/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 BiFuel 75/102 05/09->12/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 FSI 85/115 12/04->05/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B
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1.6 MultiFuel 75/102 11/07->12/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 TDI 66/90 02/09->12/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.6 TDI 77/105 03/09->12/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.9 TDI 77/105 01/05->01/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.9 TDI 66/90 05/05->12/08

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 FSI 110/150 05/05->06/08

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 81/110 01/09->12/13

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/05->12/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 96/131 05/05->05/07

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 103/140 12/05->05/11

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 01/05->12/13

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

GOLF SPORTSVAN VII (AM1, AN1)

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/15->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.0 TSI 63/86 05/17->07/19

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.0 TSI 81/110 05/17->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ
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1.2 TSI 81/110 04/14->11/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.2 TSI 63/86 05/14->11/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.4 TSI 110/150 02/14->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.4 TSI 92/125 04/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 92/125 04/14->11/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 110/150 05/17->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 96/130 05/17->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ
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1.6 81/110 05/14->11/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.6 TDI 81/110 02/14->11/16

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.6 TDI 66/90 02/14->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

2.0 TDI 110/150 02/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

2.0 TDI 81/110 05/14->11/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

GOLF V (1K1)

1.4 16V 59/80 05/06->11/08

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.4 16V 55/75 10/03->05/06

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.4 FSI 66/90 10/03->07/06

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B
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1.4 TSI 103/140 05/06->11/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.4 TSI 90/122 05/07->11/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.4 TSI 125/170 11/05->11/08

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

1.6 75/102 01/04->11/08

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.6 FSI 85/115 10/03->07/08

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.9 TDI 66/90 05/04->11/08

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

1.9 TDI 77/105 10/03->11/08

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

1.9 TDI 4motion 77/105 08/04->11/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5042

SOL BS-5042B

2.0 85/116 01/05->11/08

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 FSI 110/150 01/04->11/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 FSI 4motion 110/150 08/04->11/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5042

SOL BS-5042B

2.0 GTI 169/230 09/06->12/08

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 GTI 147/200 10/04->02/09

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 SDI 55/75 01/04->11/08

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 100/136 10/03->11/08

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

2.0 TDI 125/170 11/05->11/08

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 103/140 12/04->11/08

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 10/03->11/08

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044
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2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103/140 08/04->11/08

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042B

SOL BS-5042

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 01/07->11/08

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

SOL BS-5042

SOL BS-5042B

3.2 R32 4motion 184/250 11/05->11/08 VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

GOLF V Variant (1K5)

1.4 59/80 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5041B

SOL BS-5042B

SOL BS-5042

1.4 TSI 103/140 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042

SOL BS-5042B

1.4 TSI 90/122 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042

SOL BS-5042B

1.4 TSI 125/170 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

1.4 TSI 118/160 07/08->07/09

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.6 75/102 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5042B

SOL BS-5042

1.9 TDI 77/105 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5042B

SOL BS-5042

1.9 TDI 4motion 77/105 01/08->07/09

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5042B

SOL BS-5042

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 100/136 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

2.0 TFSI 147/200 06/07->07/09

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398
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GOLF Van III Variant (1H5)

1.4 44/60 05/93->07/95

SOL BS-5089B - ABS

SOL BS-5089 - ABS

SOL BS-5069 engine #ABD

1.8 55/75 07/93->02/99

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

1.8 66/90 08/93->12/99

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

1.9 47/64 08/93->02/99

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

1.9 SDI 47/64 07/95->02/99

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

1.9 TDI 81/110 05/96->02/99

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.9 TDI 66/90 08/93->12/99

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5087BZ engine #1Z

SOL BS-5087 engine #1Z

GOLF VAN IV Variant (1J5)

1.4 55/75 05/00->06/06

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.6 77/105 05/00->06/06

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 SDI 50/68 05/99->05/06

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5251B

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 74/101 02/00->06/06

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 96/131 04/01->05/06

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 66/90 05/99->05/06

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 81/110 05/99->05/06

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1.9 TDI 85/116 05/99->04/02

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KP; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KX

1349



kW/HP Type Type

GOLF VI (5K1)

1.2 TSI 63/86 05/10->11/12

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.2 TSI 77/105 11/08->11/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

1.4 59/80 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 90/122 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD
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1.4 TSI 118/160 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; ->07/12

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; ->07/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW; ->07/12

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; ->07/12

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; ->07/12

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 75/102 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5016B Ø 312 mm; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 Ø 312 mm; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043B Ø 288 mm; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5043 Ø 288 mm; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 Ø 310 mm; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B Ø 282 mm; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY

SOL BS-5398 Ø 282 mm; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KY

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5042 Ø 257 mm; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B Ø 257 mm; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 Ø 272 mm; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KT

SOL BS-5116B Ø 272 mm; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KT

1.6 BiFuel 75/102 03/09->11/12

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 MultiFuel 75/102 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF
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1.6 TDI 77/105 02/09->11/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.6 TDI 66/90 02/09->11/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.8 TSI 118/160 06/09->01/11

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 GTi 155/210 04/09->11/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B ->06/10

SOL BS-5398 ->06/10

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-5116B 07/10->

SOL BS-5116 07/10->

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF
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2.0 GTi 173/235 05/11->11/12

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 GTi 147/200 06/09->11/13

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZB;
for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LL; for PR #1ZB;
for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 R 4motion 188/256 11/09->11/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 R 4motion 195/265 11/09->05/11

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 R 4motion 199/270 11/09->11/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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2.0 TDI 125/170 04/09->11/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 103/140 10/08->05/13

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B engine #CJAA

SOL BS-5116 engine #CJAA

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 engine #CFFB; engine #CBAB

SOL BS-5044B engine #CFFB; engine #CBAB

2.0 TDI 81/110 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 100/136 10/08->11/12

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B ->10/09; for PR #1ZF; engine
#CBAA; engine #CFFA

VEN BS-5041 ->10/09; for PR #1ZF; engine
#CBAA; engine #CFFA

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#9U0; for PR #9U1; engine #CBDA;
engine #CFHB

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#9U0; for PR #9U1; engine #CBDA;
engine #CFHB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 05/09->11/12

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 engine #CFFB

SOL BS-5042 engine #CBAB

SOL BS-5042B engine #CBAB

SOL BS-5116B engine #CFFB

GOLF VI Convertible (517)

1.2 TSI 77/105 03/11->05/16

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.2 TSI 16V 77/105 11/13->05/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 118/160 03/11->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 90/122 11/11->05/16

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1LL; for PR #1ZB

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/13->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/13->05/16

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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1.6 TDI 77/105 03/11->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 GTI 155/211 05/12->05/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 R 195/265 01/13->05/16

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/11->05/16

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/13->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 81/110 11/13->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI 162/220 11/13->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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GOLF VI Variant (AJ5)

1.2 TSI 77/105 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5041

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; ->12/09

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; ->12/09

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.2 TSI 63/86 07/10->07/13

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 59/80 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5116 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042 ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042B ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

1.4 TSI 90/122 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B ->model year 2010

SOL BS-5042 ->model year 2010

SOL BS-5116 model year 2011->

SOL BS-5116B model year 2011->

1.4 TSI 118/160 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5116 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042 ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042B ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

1.6 75/102 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042 ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5116 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5116B 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0
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1.6 TDI 77/105 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5041 ->model year 2012

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041B ->model year 2012

VEN BS-5043 model year 2013->

VEN BS-5043B model year 2013->

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B ->model year 2010

SOL BS-5042 ->model year 2010

SOL BS-5116 model year 2011->

SOL BS-5116B model year 2011->

1.6 TDI 66/90 12/09->07/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5042B ->12/09; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 ->12/09; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116

1.6 TDI 4motion 77/105 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B 01/10->; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 01/10->; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

SOL BS-5042B ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X1

2.0 TDI 81/110 01/10->07/13

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 103/140 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5116 01/10->; for PR #1KS; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042 ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

SOL BS-5042B ->12/09; for PR #1KF; for PR #1X0

2.0 TFSI 147/200 07/09->07/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ; for PR #1KY; for PR
#1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1358



kW/HP Type Type

GOLF VII (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2)

1.0 TSI 63/86 01/17->07/19

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/15->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

1.0 TSI 81/110 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.2 TSI 81/110 04/14->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.2 TSI 63/86 08/12->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.2 TSI 77/105 11/12->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 GTE Hybrid 150/204 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TGI CNG 81/110 06/13->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE
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1.4 TSI 92/125 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->03/21

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

1.4 TSI 103/140 08/12->07/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI 90/122 11/12->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 90/122 11/12->03/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 92/125 12/13->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.5 TGI 96/130 11/18->08/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR
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1.5 TSI 110/150 04/17->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KI

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KI

1.5 TSI 96/130 05/17->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KI

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KI

1.6 81/110 05/14->07/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

1.6 TDI 81/110 01/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 TDI 66/90 04/13->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 77/105 08/12->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1361



kW/HP Type Type

1.6 TDI 4motion 81/110 01/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 TDI 4motion 77/105 11/12->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 GTD 135/184 04/13->08/20

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 GTI 180/245 03/17->08/20

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

2.0 GTI 162/220 04/13->08/20

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

2.0 GTI 169/230 04/13->08/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

2.0 GTI 155/210 11/13->07/17

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

2.0 GTI Clubsport 195/265 02/16->03/17

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK
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2.0 GTI Clubsport S 228/310 09/16->03/17

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

2.0 GTI TCR 213/290 11/18->08/20 VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

2.0 R 4motion 206/280 11/13->03/17 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973

2.0 R 4motion 221/300 11/13->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973

2.0 R 4motion 228/310 12/16->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973

2.0 TDI 110/150 08/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 105/143 08/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

2.0 TDI 81/110 11/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/12->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

e-Golf 85/115 03/14->02/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

e-Golf 100/136 12/16->01/21

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B
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GOLF VII Variant (BA5, BV5)

1.0 TSI 63/86 01/17->07/19

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

1.0 TSI 85/115 05/15->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.0 TSI 81/110 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK

1.2 TSI 77/105 04/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.2 TSI 81/110 04/14->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZF

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.2 TSI 63/86 05/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TGI CNG 81/110 09/13->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE
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1.4 TSI 103/140 05/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI 90/122 05/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/14->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM; for BD Ø 340 mm

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->03/21

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 90/122 04/13->03/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for PR
#1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 92/125 05/14->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.5 TGI 96/131 12/18->08/20

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR
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1.5 TSI 110/150 04/17->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.5 TSI 96/130 07/17->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZC; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK; for PR
#1KL; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK; for PR
#1KL; for PR #1KR

1.6 81/110 05/14->07/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 66/90 05/13->07/18

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 81/110 05/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 85/115 11/16->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116
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1.6 TDI 4motion 77/105 05/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 4motion 81/110 05/13->03/17

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 GTD 135/184 01/15->07/19

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 R 4motion 221/300 03/15->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

2.0 R 4motion 206/280 03/15->03/17 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY

2.0 R 4motion 228/310 12/16->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973

2.0 R 4motion 213/290 12/16->08/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LM VEN BS-5973

2.0 TDI 110/150 04/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB; for PR #1LV

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 81/110 05/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 04/13->08/20

VEN BS-6225 for PR #1ZF

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; equipm.
var. Alltrack

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; equipm.
var. Alltrack

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; equipm.
var. Alltrack; type Estate/Avriant

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; equipm.
var. Alltrack; type Estate/Avriant

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; equipm. var. Alltrack;
type Estate/Avriant

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; equipm. var. Alltrack;
type Estate/Avriant
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GOLF VIII (CD1, DA1)

1.0 TSI 66/90 02/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.0 TSI 81/110 02/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.4 GTE Plug-in Hybrid 180/245 07/20-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

1.5 eTSI 110/150 12/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.5 TSI 96/131 07/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.5 TSI 110/150 07/19->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

2.0 GTI 180/245 08/20-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

2.0 GTI Clubsport 221/300 10/20-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

2.0 TDI 85/116 08/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TDI 110/150 08/19->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TSI R 4motion 235/320 09/20-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KY; for PR #1KZ; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KJ

GOLF VIII Variant (CG5, DB5)

1.0 TSI 81/110 08/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.0 TSI 66/90 08/20->

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ
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1.5 eTSI 96/131 12/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.5 eTSI 110/150 12/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.5 TSI 110/150 08/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

1.5 TSI 96/131 08/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

2.0 TDI 110/150 08/20->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; for PR
#2EC

GRAND CALIFORNIA Camper (SCB, SCC)

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 04/19-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

2.0 TDI FWD 130/177 04/19-> VEN BS-6450 for PR #1LB

JETTA I (16)

1.1 37/50 08/79->02/84 SOL BS-5068 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.3 44/60 08/79->02/84 SOL BS-5068 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.5 51/70 08/78->02/84 SOL BS-5069 08/79->; ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 08/79->; ->07/83

1.5 D 37/50 08/78->07/80 SOL BS-5068 08/79-> DRUM BS-5416 08/79->

1.6 63/85 08/78->02/84 SOL BS-5068 08/80->; ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 08/80->; ->07/83

1.6 D 40/54 08/80->02/84 SOL BS-5068 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.6 GLI 81/110 08/78->07/82

SOL BS-5069 08/80->; ->07/81

VEN BS-5070 08/79->

DRUM BS-5416 08/79->

1.6 TD 51/70 03/82->02/84 SOL BS-5069 08/82->; ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 08/82->; ->07/83

1.8 82/112 08/82->02/84 VEN BS-5070 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

JETTA II (19E, 1G2, 165)

1.3 40/55 01/84->06/87

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 40/55 06/87->12/91

SOL BS-5069 ->07/88; fully AT

SOL BS-5068 ->07/88; MT

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/88; MT

1.6 55/75 01/84->07/92

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5068 08/86->; ->07/87; MT

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 53/72 03/86->10/91 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 51/70 10/86->10/91 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 D 40/54 01/84->10/91

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416 fully AT

1.6 TD 51/70 01/84->10/91 SOL BS-5069 08/86->; ->07/89

DRUM BS-5416 08/86->; ->07/89

DRUM BS-5427 + ABS

1.6 TD 44/60 01/90->10/91

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416 fully AT
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1.6 TD 59/80 04/89->10/91 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5427 + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/89

1.8 82/112 01/84->10/91

VEN BS-5070 + ABS

SOL BS-5069 - ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; engine #EV; engine #GZ;
engine #PB

1.8 66/90 08/84->10/91

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070 08/86->; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 08/86->; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/86->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 79/107 08/85->10/87

VEN BS-5070 + ABS

SOL BS-5069 08/87->

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

DRUM BS-5416 08/87->

DRUM BS-5427 + ABS

1.8 62/84 08/86->01/90

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 16V 102/140 06/87->12/89

VEN BS-5088 08/88->

VEN BS-5070 ->07/88

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 16V 95/129 08/86->10/91

VEN BS-5070 ->07/88

VEN BS-5088 08/88->

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 Cat 79/107 01/87->10/91

VEN BS-5070 ->07/88

VEN BS-5088 08/88->

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5416 08/87->; ->07/88

1.8 Cat 66/90 08/87->10/91

VEN BS-5070 + ABS

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 Syncro 66/90 08/87->12/88 SOL BS-5069

1.8 Syncro 72/98 08/88->07/91 SOL BS-5069

JETTA III (1K2)

1.4 TSI 90/122 05/07->10/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 103/140 07/06->10/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.4 TSI 125/170 07/06->10/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LV

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 118/160 07/08->10/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1LL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LV; for PR #1LL

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.6 75/102 09/04->10/10

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.6 FSI 85/115 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 TDI 77/105 06/09->10/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 66/90 12/09->10/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 77/105 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 FSI 110/150 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 100/136 09/05->10/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS
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2.0 TDI 103/140 10/05->10/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 125/170 10/06->10/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LV

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 08/05->10/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TFSI 147/200 10/05->10/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.5 110/150 01/06->10/10

VEN BS-5043

VEN BS-5043B

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

JETTA IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2)

1.2 TSI 77/105 10/10->12/17

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.2 TSI 16V 77/105 08/14->12/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW
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1.4 TSI 118/160 04/11->12/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 110/150 04/11->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 90/122 05/11->12/17

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LV; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LV; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 92/125 08/14->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI 110/150 08/14->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI Hybrid 125/170 04/11->12/17

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS
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1.6 63/86 03/13->03/16

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

1.6 81/110 09/15->04/18

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5041B ->02/17; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 ->02/17; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5044 ->02/17; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KX

SOL BS-5044B ->02/17; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KX

1.6 77/105 12/11->04/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 MPi 66/90 09/15->04/18

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KX

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KX

1.6 TDI 77/105 04/10->07/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZQ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.8 TSI 125/170 07/14->12/17

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044B

SOL BS-5044

2.0 85/115 06/10->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044B
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044
for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU; for PR
#1KQ; for PR #1KX; for PR #1KY;
for PR #1KW
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2.0 TDI 103/140 02/11->12/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 110/150 07/14->12/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 81/110 10/10->12/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TFSI 147/200 12/10->07/14

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LV; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1LV; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TSI 155/211 12/12->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1LV

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.5 125/170 04/10->12/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LV; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5041 for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5041B for PR #1ZQ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5044 ->12/12; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KU
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JETTA VII Saloon (BU3, BU4)

1.4 TSI 110/150 12/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZP; for PR #1ZQ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZP; for PR #1ZQ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; standard
axle

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EJ; standard
axle

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EJ; for BD Ø 272 mm

LT 28-35 II Bus (2DB, 2DE, 2DK)

2.3 105/143 05/96->07/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290 12/96->; ->11/01; type 46

SOL BS-5200B ->11/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200 ->11/01; type 28

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

2.5 SDI 55/75 07/96->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->04/01; type 28

2.5 TDI 61/83 05/01->07/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290 type 46

SOL BS-5200B type 28; type 32

SOL BS-5200 type 28; type 32

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35

2.5 TDI 70/95 05/01->07/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290 type 46

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5200 type 28; type 32

SOL BS-5200B type 28; type 32

2.5 TDI 75/102 05/96->08/99

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290 12/96->; type 46

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

2.5 TDI 66/90 05/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5290 ->04/01; type 46

SOL BS-5200B ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200 ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35
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2.5 TDI 80/109 05/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290 ->06/06; type 46

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->06/06; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->06/06; type 28

2.8 TDI 96/131 01/99->01/02

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290 type 46

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

2.8 TDI 116/158 05/01->06/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290 type 46

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5200B type 28; type 32

SOL BS-5200 type 28; type 32

2.8 TDI 92/125 07/97->05/03

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

SOL BS-5054B type LT35

SOL BS-5054 type LT35

SOL BS-5200 type LT28

SOL BS-5200B type LT28

LT 28-46 II Platform/Chassis (2DC, 2DF, 2DG, 2DL, 2DM)

2.3 105/143 06/96->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->11/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->11/01; type 28

2.5 SDI 55/75 09/96->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35

SOL BS-5200B ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200 ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

2.5 TDI 61/83 05/01->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35
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2.5 TDI 70/95 05/01->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5200B type 28

2.5 TDI 66/90 05/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->04/01; type 28

2.5 TDI 80/109 05/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B ->06/06; type 28

SOL BS-5200 ->06/06; type 28

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

2.5 TDI 75/102 06/96->08/99

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

2.8 TDI 96/130 01/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->05/03; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->05/03; type 28

2.8 TDI 116/158 04/02->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200 ->06/06; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->06/06; type 28

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35

2.8 TDI 92/125 07/97->01/02

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5200B type 28
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LT 28-46 II Van (2DA, 2DD, 2DH)

2.3 105/143 05/96->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->11/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->11/01; type 28

2.5 SDI 55/75 09/96->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5200 ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200B ->04/01; type 28

2.5 TDI 61/83 05/01->07/06

VEN BS-5199

VEN BS-5199B

VEN BS-5290 type 46

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35

2.5 TDI 70/95 05/01->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5200B type 28

2.5 TDI 75/102 05/96->08/99

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

2.5 TDI 66/90 05/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5200 ->04/01; type 28

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

2.5 TDI 80/109 05/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5200B type 28
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2.8 TDI 96/130 01/99->07/06

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B ->05/03; type 28

SOL BS-5200 ->05/03; type 28

SOL BS-5054 ->04/01; type 35

SOL BS-5054B ->04/01; type 35

2.8 TDI 116/158 04/02->07/06

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 32; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

2.8 TDI 92/125 07/97->01/02

VEN BS-5199B type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5199 type 28; type 35; type 46

VEN BS-5290

SOL BS-5200B type 28

SOL BS-5200 type 28

SOL BS-5054 type 35

SOL BS-5054B type 35

LUPO I (6X1, 6E1)

1.0 37/50 09/98->07/05 VEN BS-5127 DRUM BS-5102 06/00->; + ABS

1.0 37/50 10/98->05/00 VEN BS-5127

1.2 TDI 3L 45/61 07/99->07/05 DRUM BS-5102 for PR #1KH; for PR #1KB

1.4 44/60 10/00->07/05

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5127 ->ch.#6X-1-007 576; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZC

DRUM BS-5102 + ABS

1.4 16V 74/100 08/99->07/05

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5127 ->ch.#6X-1-007 576; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416
ch.#6H-X-027 501->;
->ch.#6X-X-027 500; for PR #1KA; -
ABS

1.4 16V 55/75 09/98->07/05

VEN BS-5127 ->ch.#6X-1-007 576; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

DRUM BS-5102 + ABS

1.4 FSI 77/105 02/01->07/05

VEN BS-5127 ->ch.#6X-1-007 576; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK; for PR
#1KJ

DRUM BS-5416 for PR #1KA; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 + ABS

1.4 TDI 55/75 01/99->07/05 VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102 + ABS

1.6 GTI 92/125 09/00->07/05

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5127 ->ch.#6X-1-007 576; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KK; for PR
#1KJ

1.7 SDI 44/60 09/98->07/05

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5127 ->ch.#6X-1-007 576; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZC

DRUM BS-5102 for PR #1KH; for PR #1KB

MULTIVAN T5 (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN)

1.9 TDI 75/102 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR
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1.9 TDI 62/84 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

1.9 TDI 63/85 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.0 85/115 11/03->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885
for PR #2E4; ch.#7HAG200001->;
ch.#7HAH200001->;
ch.#7HAX200001->

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4; ->ch.#7HA002000

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.0 BiTDI 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 62/84 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 75/102 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 150/204 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 TSI 110/150 07/12->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 4motion 150/204 07/11->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.5 TDI 96/130 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

2.5 TDI 128/174 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.5 TDI 120/163 11/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

2.5 TDI 4motion 96/130 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.5 TDI 4motion 128/174 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VR6 3.2 173/235 02/04->12/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VR6 3.2 4motion 173/235 07/04->12/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

MULTIVAN T6 (SGF, SGM, SGN, SHM, SHN)

2.0 TDI 75/102 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 132/180 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 TDI 110/150 04/15->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 62/84 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/16->08/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 150/204 06/15->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 81/110 07/19->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 146/199 11/18->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 132/180 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 150/204 06/15->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 08/15->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 146/199 12/18->

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TSI 150/204 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 110/150 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 TSI 4motion 150/204 06/15->07/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)

1.4 55/75 11/01->09/10

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.6 75/102 06/00->09/10

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5251B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.6 74/100 10/99->09/00

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.8 T 110/150 10/99->09/10

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.8 T 132/180 11/01->06/05

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 66/90 01/98->06/04

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 74/101 02/01->09/10

VEN BS-5251 07/01->

VEN BS-5251B 07/01->

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 77/105 07/05->09/10

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

2.0 85/115 01/98->09/10

VEN BS-5251 engine #AEG; engine #AQY; engine
#AZJ; engine #BER

VEN BS-5251B engine #AEG; engine #AQY; engine
#AZJ; engine #BER

SOL BS-5032B
for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; engine
#AEG; engine #AQY; engine #AZJ;
engine #BER

SOL BS-5032
for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; engine
#AEG; engine #AQY; engine #AZJ;
engine #BER

2.3 V5 125/170 10/00->09/10

VEN BS-5030 ->10/02; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5030B ->10/02; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6519 ->10/02; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-6683 ->10/02; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6314 ->10/02; Brake Size: 17"

2.5 110/150 07/05->09/10

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

3.2 RSI 4motion (1C9) 165/224 04/00->05/01 VEN BS-6683 VEN BS-6314

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)

1.4 55/75 01/03->09/10

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032
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1.6 75/102 01/03->09/10

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5251B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.8 T 110/150 01/03->09/10

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 74/100 06/03->07/05

VEN BS-5251 07/03->

VEN BS-5251B 07/03->

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 77/105 07/05->09/10

VEN BS-5251

VEN BS-5251B

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

2.0 85/115 09/02->10/10

VEN BS-5251B

VEN BS-5251

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

2.5 110/150 07/05->09/10

VEN BS-5251B for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5251 for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV; for PR #1KS

PASSAT ALLTRACK B7 (365)

1.8 TSI 112/152 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.8 TSI 118/160 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 103/140 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA
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2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 01/13->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

2.0 TSI 4motion 155/210 01/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

PASSAT ALLTRACK B8 Variant (3G5, CB5)

1.4 TSI 4motion 110/150 05/15->11/18

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/15->11/17

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 05/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TDI 4motion 176/240 05/15->11/20

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 4motion 135/184 07/15->05/16

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 4motion 162/220 07/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ
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2.0 TSI 4motion 200/272 08/18->11/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 4motion 206/280 11/18->03/24 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

PASSAT B1 (32)

1.3 44/60 01/78->07/80

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

1.3 40/55 05/73->07/80

SOL BS-5068 02/78->; MT

SOL BS-5069 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416 02/78->

1.3 44/60 05/73->01/78 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 40/55 05/73->01/78 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.5 63/86 05/73->12/75 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.5 55/75 07/73->12/75 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.5 D 37/50 08/77->07/80 SOL BS-5068

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

1.6 63/85 08/75->07/80 SOL BS-5069 08/77->

DRUM BS-5427 + reinforced brakes

DRUM BS-5416 08/77->

PASSAT B1 Variant (33)

1.3 40/55 05/73->07/80

SOL BS-5069 08/79->

SOL BS-5068 02/78->; ->07/79

1.3 40/55 05/73->01/78 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5427

1.3 44/60 10/73->01/78 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5427

1.5 55/75 10/73->08/75 SOL BS-5069

1.5 63/86 10/73->12/75 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427

1.5 D 37/50 02/77->07/80 SOL BS-5068 08/77->

1.6 55/75 02/76->07/80 SOL BS-5069 08/77->

1.6 63/85 08/75->07/80 SOL BS-5069 08/77->

1.6 D 40/54 08/80->07/81 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427

1.6 i 81/110 06/78->07/80 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

PASSAT B2 (32B)

1.3 40/55 08/80->07/83 SOL BS-5068

1.3 44/60 08/80->07/86

SOL BS-5068 ->07/81; MT

SOL BS-5069 ->07/84

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/81; MT

1.3 44/60 08/80->07/86 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416 01/85->

1.6 63/85 01/81->02/83 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427 fully AT
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1.6 53/72 02/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069 08/86-> DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 55/75 08/80->03/88 SOL BS-5069 08/83->; ->12/84

DRUM BS-5416 08/83->; ->12/84

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 51/70 08/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 55/75 09/79->03/88 SOL BS-5069 ->07/84

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/81

1.6 D 40/54 08/80->03/88 SOL BS-5069 ->07/84 DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 TD 51/70 04/82->03/88 SOL BS-5069 08/84->

DRUM BS-5427

DRUM BS-5416 08/84->

1.6 TD 59/80 08/88->07/89 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5427

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 66/90 01/83->03/88 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416 08/84->

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.8 64/87 05/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.8 82/112 12/83->03/88 VEN BS-5070 ->07/84 DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.9 85/115 01/81->07/83 VEN BS-5070

DRUM BS-5427

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/81

2.0 85/115 08/83->03/88 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

2.2 100/136 01/85->03/88 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.2 85/115 08/85->03/88 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

PASSAT B2 Saloon (32B)

1.6 53/72 01/85->03/88 SOL BS-5069 08/86->

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 08/84->03/88 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 51/70 08/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 TD 51/70 01/85->03/88 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427

1.8 66/90 01/85->03/88 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416 type 327/328

1.8 64/87 05/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

2.2 85/115 01/85->03/88 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

PASSAT B2 Variant (33B)

1.3 40/55 08/80->07/83 SOL BS-5069 ->07/81

1.3 44/60 08/80->07/86 SOL BS-5069 ->07/84

1388



kW/HP Type Type

1.3 44/60 08/80->07/86 SOL BS-5069 08/83->

1.6 63/85 01/81->02/83 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427

1.6 53/72 02/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069 08/86->

1.6 55/75 08/80->07/83 SOL BS-5069 ->07/81

1.6 55/75 08/83->03/88 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427

1.6 51/70 08/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069

1.6 D 40/54 08/80->03/88 SOL BS-5069 ->07/84

1.6 TD 51/70 04/82->03/88 SOL BS-5069

1.8 66/90 01/83->03/88 SOL BS-5069 08/83-> DRUM BS-5427

1.8 64/87 05/86->03/88 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5427

1.8 82/112 12/83->03/88 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

1.8 Syncro 66/90 01/86->03/88 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.9 85/115 01/81->07/83 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

2.0 85/115 08/83->03/88 VEN BS-5070

2.0 Syncro 85/116 05/84->03/88 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.2 100/136 01/85->03/88 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.2 85/115 08/85->03/88 VEN BS-5070

2.2 Syncro 88/120 08/85->03/88 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

PASSAT B3/B4 (315, 3A5)

1.8 55/75 10/93->12/96

SOL BS-5089 + ABS

SOL BS-5089B + ABS

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.9 TD 55/75 10/93->12/96

SOL BS-5089 + ABS

SOL BS-5089B + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 85/116 08/91->12/95 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.0 Syncro 85/116 09/89->10/93 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

PASSAT B3/B4 (3A2, 35I)

1.6 53/72 04/88->07/89

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

DRUM BS-5427 ->ch.#31-L-085000

1.6 55/75 04/88->07/92

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

DRUM BS-5427 ->ch.#31-L-085000
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1.6 74/101 10/94->08/96

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.6 TD 59/80 08/88->09/93

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

DRUM BS-5066

1.8 66/90 02/88->08/96

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95

1.8 79/107 04/88->07/93 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 82/112 04/88->07/92 VEN BS-5088 ->07/91

SOL BS-5087 ->07/91

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/91

1.8 55/75 08/90->08/96

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5087 08/95->

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95

1.8 16V 100/136 04/88->12/89 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

1.8 G60 Syncro 118/160 08/88->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6116

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.9 D 50/68 05/89->10/93

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

DRUM BS-5066

1.9 TD 55/75 03/91->08/96

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5087 08/95->

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/91

1.9 TDI 81/110 03/96->08/96 VEN BS-6150 SOL BS-6116

1.9 TDI 66/90 10/93->08/96

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5087BZ ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087 ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95

2.0 85/115 02/90->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5066

2.0 79/107 03/95->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95; ->ch.#3AS300000

2.0 16V 110/150 01/94->08/96 VEN BS-6178

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95; ->ch.#3AS300000
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2.0 16V 100/136 08/88->09/93 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 Syncro 85/115 10/90->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6116

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/95

SOL BS-5087 ->07/95

DRUM BS-5066

2.8 VR6 128/174 06/91->08/96

VEN BS-6150 01/92->; ->09/93

VEN BS-6178 01/94->

SOL BS-6116

PASSAT B3/B4 Variant (3A5, 35I)

1.6 53/72 04/88->07/89

SOL BS-5089 07/89->; + ABS

SOL BS-5089B 07/89->; + ABS

DRUM BS-5066

1.6 55/75 04/88->07/91

SOL BS-5089B + ABS

SOL BS-5089 + ABS

DRUM BS-5066 + ABS

1.6 74/101 07/94->12/95

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

1.6 TD 59/80 08/88->10/93

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

DRUM BS-5066 07/89->

1.8 66/90 02/88->05/97

SOL BS-5089 ->09/93

SOL BS-5089B ->09/93

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS; ->09/93

SOL BS-5087 + ABS; ->09/93

DRUM BS-5066 - ABS; ->09/93

1.8 79/107 04/88->07/90

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5066

1.8 82/112 04/88->07/92 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087 ->07/90

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/90

1.8 55/75 08/90->05/97

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95; - ABS

1.8 16V 100/136 04/88->12/89 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.8 G60 Syncro 118/160 08/88->05/97 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.9 D 50/68 05/89->10/93

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5089B

DRUM BS-5066

1.9 TD 55/75 03/91->05/97

SOL BS-5089B ->07/95

SOL BS-5089 ->07/95

VEN BS-5088 08/95->

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066

1.9 TDI 81/110 03/96->05/97 VEN BS-6150 ->10/96 SOL BS-6116 ->10/96
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1.9 TDI 66/90 10/93->05/97

VEN BS-5088 08/95->

SOL BS-5089 ->07/95

SOL BS-5089B ->07/95

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95

2.0 85/115 02/90->05/97 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 79/107 03/95->08/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95; ->ch.#3AS300000

2.0 85/116 10/93->10/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.0 16V 110/150 01/94->05/97 VEN BS-6178

SOL BS-5087BZ 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

SOL BS-5087 08/95->; ch.#3AT000001->

DRUM BS-5066 ->07/95; ->ch.#3AS300000

2.0 16V 100/136 08/88->09/93 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

2.0 Syncro 85/115 03/90->12/96 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6116

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

2.8 VR6 128/174 06/91->05/97

VEN BS-6150 01/92->; ->09/93

VEN BS-6178 01/94->; ->10/96

SOL BS-6116 ->10/96

2.9 VR6 Syncro 135/184 01/94->05/97 VEN BS-6178

PASSAT B5 (3B2)

1.6 74/101 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.8 85/115 01/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->ch.#3BX124107; ->07/98; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080
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1.8 92/125 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 Syncro/4motion 92/125 12/96->08/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
->ch.#3BX124107

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
ch.#3BX124108->

SOL BS-5929

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.8 T 110/150 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->06/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 07/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B 07/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 07/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE; for PR
#1KF; for PR #1KW

1.9 TDI 74/101 02/00->11/00

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 85/115 08/98->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080
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1.9 TDI 66/90 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY00001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY00001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.9 TDI 81/110 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; for PR #1LB;
->ch.#3BX124107

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1LE; ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1LE; ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1LE; ch.#3BX124108->

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 08/99->11/00

VEN BS-5083 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 81/110 06/97->08/00

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC;
ch.#3BX124108->

SOL BS-5929

2.0 88/120 04/00->11/00

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 4motion 88/120 04/00->11/00

VEN BS-5360B

VEN BS-5360

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B
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2.3 VR5 110/150 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion 110/150 10/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929

2.5 TDI 110/150 07/98->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 110/150 12/98->11/00

VEN BS-5279B

VEN BS-5279

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5929

VEN BS-6202
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2.8 V6 132/180 05/97->09/99

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.8 V6 142/193 08/96->11/00

VEN BS-5279B 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5279 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5083 07/98->

VEN BS-5083B 07/98->

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 07/98->

SOL BS-5080 07/98->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5080B 07/98->; Brake Size: 16"

2.8 V6 140/190 09/99->11/00

VEN BS-5279B 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5279 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5080B 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5080 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 142/193 10/96->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5279B ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5279 ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6202 01/00->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 01/00->; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B ->12/99

SOL BS-5080 ->12/99

PASSAT B5 Variant (3B5)

1.6 74/101 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080
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1.8 92/125 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083
08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->;
->ch.#3BY000000; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B
08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->;
->ch.#3BY000000; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->ch.#3BX124107; ->07/98; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520
08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->;
->ch.#3BY000000; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 85/115 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.8 Syncro/4motion 92/125 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5083 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5929

1.8 T 110/150 05/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->06/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 07/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 07/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 07/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 74/101 02/00->11/00

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF
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1.9 TDI 66/90 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.9 TDI 81/110 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; for PR #1LB;
->ch.#3BX124107

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1LB; ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1LB; ch.#3BX124108->

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1LB; ch.#3BX124108->

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

1.9 TDI 85/115 08/98->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 08/99->11/00

VEN BS-5257 ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083B ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929

1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 81/110 06/97->08/00

VEN BS-5083 09/98->

VEN BS-5083B 09/98->

VEN BS-5257 ->08/98; for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 09/98->

SOL BS-5929

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B
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2.0 88/120 04/00->11/00

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 4motion 88/120 04/00->11/00

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5929

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 VR5 110/150 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 08/98->; ch.#3BX124108->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion 110/150 10/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->07/98; ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929

2.5 TDI 110/150 07/98->11/00

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; ch.#3BY000001->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB

VEN BS-5083 ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 ->04/99; ->ch.#3BX600000; for PR
#1LB

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1399



kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 110/150 12/98->11/00

VEN BS-5279

VEN BS-5279B

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5257

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520

VEN BS-6202

SOL BS-5929

2.8 V6 142/193 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5279 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5279B 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083B 01/99->

VEN BS-5083 01/99->

VEN BS-6520 01/99->

SOL BS-5080B 01/99->; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF;
Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5080 01/99->; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF;
Brake Size: 16"

2.8 V6 132/180 09/97->09/99

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.8 V6 140/190 09/99->11/00

VEN BS-5279 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5279B 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5080 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5080B 09/00->; Brake Size: 16"

2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 142/193 06/97->11/00

VEN BS-5360 05/99->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 05/99->; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 ->04/99; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B ->04/99; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 ->04/99; for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE;
for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 01/00->; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 01/00->; for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 ->12/99

SOL BS-5080B ->12/99
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kW/HP Type Type

PASSAT B5.5 (3B3)

1.6 75/102 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.8 T 20V 110/150 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 ch.#3BY00001->; for PR #1ZC; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5360B ch.#3BY00001->; for PR #1ZC; for
PR #1LE; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5257 ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.8 T 4motion 125/170 11/03->05/05

VEN BS-5360B

VEN BS-5360

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5929

1.9 TDI 74/101 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360 01/01->

VEN BS-5360B 01/01->

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-5195 ->12/00; for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B ->12/00; for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 4motion 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360B 06/03->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 06/03->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5080 ->10/01

SOL BS-5080B ->10/01

2.0 85/115 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.0 96/130 11/01->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.0 4motion 85/115 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KE
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kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI 100/136 12/03->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.3 V5 125/170 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B ->03/05; Brake Size: 16"; for PR
#1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 ->03/05; Brake Size: 16"; for PR
#1KD; for PR #1KF

2.3 V5 4motion 125/170 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1DF; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

2.5 TDI 120/163 05/03->05/05

VEN BS-5360B ch.#3BY00001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360 ch.#3BY00001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.5 TDI 110/150 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360B ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF
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kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TDI 4motion 132/180 01/03->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.5 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5257 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.8 142/193 05/02->05/03

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B

VEN BS-5083

VEN BS-6520

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.8 140/190 10/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.8 4motion 140/190 10/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

2.8 4motion 142/193 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

4.0 W8 4motion 202/275 09/01->09/04

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE
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kW/HP Type Type

PASSAT B5.5 Variant (3B6)

1.6 75/102 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.8 T 20V 110/150 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360B ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083B ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5257 ->ch.#3BX124107; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 ch.#3BX124108->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 74/101 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6165 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF
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kW/HP Type Type

1.9 TDI 4motion 96/130 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 06/03->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B 06/03->; for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

2.0 85/115 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 06/03->; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360B 06/03->; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.0 96/130 11/01->05/05

VEN BS-5360B

VEN BS-5360

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5083 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-6520 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.0 4motion 85/115 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 100/136 12/03->05/05

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.3 VR5 125/170 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF
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kW/HP Type Type

2.3 VR5 4motion 125/170 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

2.5 TDI 120/163 05/03->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE; ch.#3BY000001->

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE; ch.#3BY000001->

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.5 TDI 110/150 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5360 ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5360B ch.#3BY000001->; for PR #1LB; for
PR #1ZC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5195B for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5195 for PR #1LZ; for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.5 TDI 4motion 132/180 01/03->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5257 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

2.5 TDI 4motion 110/150 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5257 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LE; for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

2.8 142/193 10/00->08/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

SOL BS-5080B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5080 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF
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kW/HP Type Type

2.8 4motion 140/190 10/00->05/05

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

2.8 4motion 142/193 11/00->05/05

VEN BS-5360B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5360 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5279B for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5279 for PR #1LT

VEN BS-5083B for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-5083 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6520 for PR #1LB; for PR #1LE; for PR
#1ZC

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

4.0 W8 4motion 202/275 09/01->09/04

VEN BS-6202 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5929 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KF

PASSAT B6 (3C2)

1.4 TSI 90/122 05/07->07/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110/150 01/09->07/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.6 75/102 05/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

1.6 FSI 85/115 03/05->06/08

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.6 TDI 77/105 08/09->07/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 118/160 05/07->07/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 112/152 11/09->07/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.9 TDI 77/105 03/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH

VEN BS-5195

VEN BS-5195B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5080

SOL BS-5080B

2.0 BlueTDI 105/143 01/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 FSI 110/150 03/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B ->02/06

SOL BS-5398 ->02/06

2.0 FSI 4motion 110/150 09/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 103/140 03/05->05/09

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B
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2.0 TDI 100/136 03/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 125/170 08/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LH; for
PR #1ZG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LH; for
PR #1ZG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KU; for
PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KU; for
PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 88/120 11/05->05/07

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM; Brake Size:
15"; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM; Brake Size:
15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; Brake
Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; Brake
Size: 15"; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 TDI 81/110 11/08->07/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 03/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103/140 03/05->08/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 03/05->05/09

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 05/09->07/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 147/200 07/05->07/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; Brake
Size: 16"

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; Brake
Size: 16"

3.2 FSI 4motion 184/250 11/05->07/10 VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

3.6 R36 4motion 220/300 04/07->07/10 VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

PASSAT B6 Variant (3C5)

1.4 TSI 90/122 05/07->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110/150 01/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.6 75/102 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

1.6 FSI 85/115 08/05->06/08

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

1.6 TDI 77/105 08/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 118/160 05/07->10/11

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.8 TSI 112/152 11/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.9 TDI 77/105 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW
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2.0 BlueTDI 105/143 01/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 FSI 110/150 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 FSI 4motion 110/150 09/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 90/122 08/05->02/06

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 100/136 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5080B

SOL BS-5080

2.0 TDI 125/170 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LH; for
PR #1ZG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LH; for
PR #1ZG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KU; for
PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1KU; for
PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 103/140 08/05->05/09

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZG

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA; for PR #2EL

2.0 TDI 88/120 11/05->05/07

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 81/110 11/08->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LH; for PR
#1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103/140 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 05/09->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 08/05->05/09

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TFSI 147/200 08/05->11/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM; Brake Size: 16"

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1LJ; for PR #1ZM; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; Brake
Size: 16"

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; Brake
Size: 16"

3.2 FSI 4motion 184/250 11/05->11/10 VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

3.6 R36 4motion 220/300 04/07->11/10 VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

PASSAT B7 (362)

1.4 TSI 90/122 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA
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1.4 TSI 118/160 11/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110/150 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118/160 11/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

1.6 TDI 77/105 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 112/152 02/11->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.8 TSI 118/160 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 103/140 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 125/170 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 100/136 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW
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2.0 TDI 130/177 12/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 01/13->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 08/10->01/13

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TSI 155/210 11/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

3.6 FSI 4motion 220/300 01/11->12/14 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB VEN BS-5973

PASSAT B7 (A32, A33)

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/11->06/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

PASSAT B7 Variant (365)

1.4 TSI 90/122 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.4 TSI 118/160 11/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110/150 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA
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1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118/160 11/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

1.6 TDI 77/105 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 112/152 02/11->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 118/160 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 103/140 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 125/170 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 100/136 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 130/177 12/12->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 01/13->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA
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2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 08/10->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 08/10->01/13

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

2.0 TSI 155/210 11/10->12/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

3.6 FSI 4motion 220/300 01/11->12/14

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW

PASSAT B8 (3G2, CB2)

1.4 GTE Hybrid 160/218 06/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/14->11/18

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

1.4 TSI 4motion 110/150 02/15->11/18

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

1.5 TSI 110/150 08/18->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ
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1.6 TDI 88/120 08/14->11/20

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

1.8 TSI 132/180 02/15->07/19

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 135/184 07/15->05/16

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TDI 140/190 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 4motion 176/240 08/14->11/20

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 08/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 162/220 02/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV
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2.0 TSI 140/190 11/18->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

2.0 TSI 4motion 206/280 05/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TSI 4motion 200/272 09/18->11/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

PASSAT B8 Variant (3G5, CB5)

1.4 GTE Hybrid 160/218 06/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

1.4 TSI 110/150 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

1.4 TSI 92/125 11/14->11/18

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

1.4 TSI 4motion 110/150 02/15->11/18

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

1.5 TSI 110/150 08/18->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

1.6 TDI 88/120 08/14->11/20

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

1.8 TSI 132/180 02/15->07/19

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ
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2.0 TDI 135/184 07/15->05/16

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 140/190 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 4motion 176/240 08/14->11/20

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 08/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 11/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 162/220 08/14->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 140/190 11/18->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; for BD Ø
340 mm

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 4motion 206/280 05/15->03/24

VEN BS-5016
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-5016B
for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZC;
for PR #1ZG; for PR #1ZM; for PR
#1ZN

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV

SOL BS-6080B
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

SOL BS-6080
for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI; for PR #2EU; for PR #2EA;
for PR #2EQ

2.0 TSI 4motion 200/272 09/18->11/20 VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV
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PASSAT CC B6 (357)

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118/160 01/11->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW

1.8 TSI 118/160 06/08->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

1.8 TSI 112/152 11/08->05/10

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398B + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 BlueTDI 105/143 05/09->11/10

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KW

SOL BS-5398B + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KW

2.0 TDI 120/163 02/08->05/09

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KW

2.0 TDI 103/140 06/08->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU; for PR #1KW; +
electric parking brake

2.0 TDI 125/170 06/08->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 100/136 06/08->05/11

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 08/09->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU; +
electric parking brake

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KW; for PR #1KU; +
electric parking brake
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2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 11/09->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZM

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KW

SOL BS-5398 + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KW

2.0 TFSI 147/200 06/08->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LH; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

2.0 TSI 155/211 11/10->01/12

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZM; for PR #1LH

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZM; for PR #1LH

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5398B + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5398 + electric parking brake; for PR
#1KU; for PR #1KW

3.6 FSI 4motion 220/300 02/08->12/11

VEN BS-5885 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EA

PHAETON (3D1, 3D2, 3D3, 3D4, 3D6, 3D7, 3D8, 3D9)

3.0 V6 TDI 4motion 171/233 06/07->11/08 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

3.0 V6 TDI 4motion 165/224 09/04->05/07 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

3.0 V6 TDI 4motion 176/240 11/08->03/16 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

3.0 V6 TDI 4motion 180/245 11/13->03/16 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

3.2 V6 4motion 177/241 02/04->11/08 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

3.6 V6 4motion 206/280 11/08->03/16 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

4.2 V8 4motion 246/335 05/03->03/16 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

5.0 V10 TDI 4motion 230/313 11/02->10/06 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

6.0 W12 4motion 309/420 04/02->12/05 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

6.0 W12 4motion 331/450 05/05->03/16 VEN BS-5936 for PR #1ZL; for PR #1ZK

POLO (6N2)

1.0 37/50 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5127

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; ->12/99

DRUM BS-5102 01/00->

1.4 44/60 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5127 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1ZN; for PR #1LM DRUM BS-5102 01/00->

1.4 40/54 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5127

DRUM BS-5416 ->12/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 01/00->

1.4 16V 55/75 10/99->09/01

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1LW; for PR #1LX

VEN BS-5127

SOL BS-6355 01/00->

DRUM BS-5102 ->12/99

1.4 16V 74/101 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 ->12/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102

1.4 TDI 55/75 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KF; for PR
#1KE

DRUM BS-5102 for PR #1KH; for PR #1KM
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1.6 16V GTI 92/125 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZJ SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KF

1.7 SDI 44/60 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5127 DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.9 D 47/64 10/99->09/01

SOL BS-5810

VEN BS-5127
ch.#6NSY087411->; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZN; for PR
#1LM

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; ->12/99

DRUM BS-5102 01/00->

1.9 SDI 47/64 10/99->09/01 VEN BS-5127
ch.#6NSY087411->; for PR #1LB;
for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZN; for PR
#1LM

DRUM BS-5416 ->12/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 01/00->

POLO (86)

0.9 29/40 09/75->09/81 DRUM BS-5416

1.1 37/50 03/75->09/81 DRUM BS-5416

1.1 44/60 03/75->09/81 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 12/76->09/81 DRUM BS-5416

POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80)

1.0 29/40 01/85->10/86 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.0 33/45 01/85->09/94 SOL BS-5068 ->09/90 DRUM BS-5416 ->09/90

1.3 40/55 01/85->07/87 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 40/55 07/87->09/94 SOL BS-5068 10/90-> DRUM BS-5416 10/90->

1.3 D 33/45 08/86->12/88 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.4 D 35/48 10/90->09/94 SOL BS-5068 ->07/92 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/92

POLO Coupe (86C, 80)

1.0 29/40 05/82->10/86 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.0 33/45 08/85->01/92 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.0 Cat 33/45 08/89->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.1 37/50 10/81->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 57/78 03/91->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 43/58 08/82->07/88 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 40/55 08/83->06/87 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 55/75 09/82->09/89 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 10/81->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 40/55 07/87->08/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 55/75 10/89->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 D 33/45 08/86->08/90 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 G40 85/115 01/87->08/90 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 G40 83/113 08/90->09/94 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.4 D 35/48 08/90->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

POLO Hatchback Van (86CF)

1.0 33/45 08/92->07/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 40/54 08/92->07/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416
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1.4 D 35/48 08/92->07/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

POLO II (86C, 80)

1.0 33/45 08/85->01/92 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.0 29/40 10/81->10/86 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.0 Cat 33/45 08/89->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.1 37/50 10/81->09/89 SOL BS-5068 ->07/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83

1.3 43/58 08/82->07/88 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 40/55 08/83->07/88 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 37/50 08/83->07/85 SOL BS-5068 03/85-> DRUM BS-5416 03/85->

1.3 55/75 09/82->09/89 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 10/81->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 40/55 07/87->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 Cat 55/75 10/89->03/91 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.3 D 33/45 08/86->07/90 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.4 D 35/48 10/90->09/94 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

POLO III (6N1)

1.7 SDI 42/57 04/97->10/99 DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

100 1.4 16V 74/100 04/96->10/99 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-6355 09/99->; for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KF

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102

120 1.6 16V GTI 88/120 09/98->10/99

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

45 1.0 33/45 10/94->09/96

SOL BS-5810 ->12/94; ->ch.#6NSY087410

VEN BS-5127 01/95->; ch.#6NSY087411->

DRUM BS-5416

50 1.0 37/50 09/96->10/99 VEN BS-5127 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1ZN; for PR #1LM

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102

55 1.3 40/55 10/94->04/97

SOL BS-5810 ->12/94; ->ch.#6NSY087410

VEN BS-5127 01/95->; ch.#6NSY087411->

DRUM BS-5416

55 1.4 40/55 08/95->10/99 VEN BS-5127

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102

60 1.4 44/60 07/95->10/99 VEN BS-5127

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102

60 1.7 SDI 44/60 08/97->10/99 VEN BS-5127 DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

64 1.9 D 47/64 10/94->10/99

SOL BS-5810 ->12/94; ->ch.#6NSY087410

VEN BS-5127
01/95->; ch.#6NSY087411->; for PR
#1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZN;
for PR #1LM

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102
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64 1.9 SDI 47/64 07/96->10/99 VEN BS-5127

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

DRUM BS-5102

75 1.6 55/75 10/94->10/99

SOL BS-5810 ->12/94; ->ch.#6NSY087410

VEN BS-5127 01/95->; ch.#6NSY087411->

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

POLO III CLASSIC (6V2)

100 1.6 74/100 12/95->09/01 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-6355 01/00->; for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

110 1.9 TDI 81/110 06/98->01/02

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZL; for PR
#1ZE

SOL BS-6355

54 1.4 40/54 01/98->08/99

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

57 1.7 SDI 42/57 07/97->09/01

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5416 12/97->; ->08/99

60 1.4 44/60 12/95->09/01

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5416 ->08/99

DRUM BS-5102 09/99->

64 1.9 SDI 47/64 12/95->08/99

VEN BS-5070 11/96->; + ABS

SOL BS-5069 ->04/96

SOL BS-5068 05/96->; ->10/96

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

DRUM BS-5416 05/96->

68 1.9 SDI 50/68 08/99->01/02

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102

75 1.4 16V 55/75 10/99->09/01

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5102

75 1.6 55/75 11/95->09/01

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 ->08/99

DRUM BS-5102 09/99->

75 1.6 55/75 11/95->09/97

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZK

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 05/96->
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90 1.8 66/90 01/97->09/01

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5068 ->ch.#6K-W-518500; for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5088
ch.#6K-Y-502795->;
->ch.#6K-V-022628; for PR #1LY;
for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5087BZ

SOL BS-5087

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; ->ch.#6KY502794

DRUM BS-5102 ch.#6KY502795->

90 1.9 TDI 66/90 09/96->09/01

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5416 01/97->; ->08/99

DRUM BS-5102 09/99->

POLO IV (9N_, 9A_)

1.2 40/54 01/02->05/07

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1LR; for PR #1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LQ; for PR #1ZF; for PR
#1LR; for PR #1ZG

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 44/60 05/07->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 12V 51/69 05/07->11/09

VEN BS-5337 for PR #1LM; for PR #1ZN

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 12V 47/64 10/01->07/07

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 59/80 05/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 55/75 10/01->05/08

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 16V 74/101 10/01->05/08

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.4 FSI 63/86 02/02->07/06

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 59/80 04/05->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 51/70 04/05->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 TDI 55/75 10/01->06/05

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029
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1.6 16V 77/105 05/06->11/09

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.8 GTI 110/150 09/05->11/09

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-6683 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KV

1.8 GTi Cup Edition 132/180 05/06->11/09 VEN BS-6683

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.9 SDI 47/64 10/01->11/09

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 TDI 74/101 10/01->11/09

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR #2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM; for PR #1KB

1.9 TDI 96/130 11/03->11/09

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

POLO IV Saloon (9A4, 9A2, 9N2, 9A6)

1.4 55/75 11/02->04/12

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.4 74/101 11/03->06/05

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TDI 55/75 07/03->06/05

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029

1.9 SDI 47/64 09/02->04/12

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

DRUM BS-5029

POLO IV Saloon (9N2, 9N4)

1.9 TDI 74/101 07/03->12/10

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1ZR

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1ZR

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1LN; for PR #1ZH

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KD; for PR #1KS; for PR
#1KK; for PR #2EJ; for PR #1KV

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #0CX; for PR #1CK

POLO PLAYA

1.0 37/50 05/99->05/02 VEN BS-5127 for PR #1LB; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1ZN; for PR #1LM
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POLO V (6R1, 6C1)

1.0 44/60 01/14->10/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.0 55/75 01/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.0 TSI 70/95 11/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.0 TSI 81/110 11/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.2 44/60 06/09->05/14

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.2 51/70 06/09->05/14

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032 + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT;
for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5032B + ABS; for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT;
for PR #2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.2 TDI 55/75 10/09->05/14

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM
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1.2 TSI 81/110 01/14->10/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.2 TSI 66/90 05/11->05/14

VEN BS-5030 Ø 288 mm; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LN

VEN BS-5030B Ø 288 mm; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LN

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6519 Ø 288 mm; for PR #1ZC; for PR
#1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.2 TSI 77/105 11/09->05/22

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KB

1.2 TSI 16V 66/90 02/14->10/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 (6R1) 63/85 03/09->05/14

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.4 BiFuel 60/82 03/10->01/11

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZN; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZN; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZN; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 GTI 132/180 05/10->05/14

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

1.4 TDI 66/90 02/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM
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1.4 TDI 55/75 03/14->10/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KT; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KT; for PR #1KK; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TDI 77/105 05/14->10/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.4 TSI 103/140 10/12->05/14

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 77/105 01/10->05/22

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#1KV; for PR #2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 81/110 07/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 66/90 07/14->10/17

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029
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1.6 BiFuel 60/82 01/11->05/14

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZJ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZJ; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZG

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

1.6 TDI 55/75 06/09->05/14

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 + ABS

SOL BS-5032B + ABS

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.6 TDI 66/90 06/09->05/14

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.6 TDI 77/105 06/09->08/15

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 - ABS; for PR #1KM

1.8 GTI 141/192 11/14->10/17

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZG; for PR #1LR; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

2.0 R WRC 162/220 08/13->05/14

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN; for PR
#1ZD

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

POLO V Saloon (602, 604, 612, 614)

1.4 TSi 92/125 05/16->03/20

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032

SOL BS-5032B
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1.6 77/105 05/10->05/22

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-6016B engine #CFNA

DRUM BS-6016 engine #CFNA

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KB

1.6 81/110 05/15->03/20

VEN BS-5031B

VEN BS-5030

VEN BS-5031

VEN BS-5030B

VEN BS-6519

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

DRUM BS-5029

1.6 66/90 05/15->03/20

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC

SOL BS-5032B

SOL BS-5032

1.6 63/86 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5031B for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-5030 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5030B for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5031 for PR #1LR; for PR #1ZG; for PR
#1ZJ

VEN BS-6519 for PR #1ZC; for PR #1LN

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT; for PR
#2EJ

DRUM BS-6016

DRUM BS-6016B

DRUM BS-5029 for PR #1KM

DRUM BS-5155 for PR #1KC

DRUM BS-5155B for PR #1KC

POLO Van Estate Van (6V5)

1.4 55/75 06/00->09/01

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE

1.4 44/60 08/97->12/99

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

1.6 55/75 09/97->12/98

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

1.9 SDI 50/68 10/99->09/01 SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

1.9 SDI 47/64 12/95->08/99 SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

POLO Van Hatchback Van (6N1)

1.0 33/45 10/94->12/99

SOL BS-5810 ->01/95

VEN BS-5127 02/95->

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS
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POLO Variant (6V5)

1.4 40/54 01/98->08/99

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS

1.4 44/60 05/97->09/01

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; ->12/99

DRUM BS-5102 01/00->

1.4 16V 55/75 10/99->09/01

VEN BS-5070

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-6355

DRUM BS-5102

1.6 55/75 05/97->09/01

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; ->08/99

DRUM BS-5102 09/99->

1.6 74/101 05/97->09/01

VEN BS-5070 09/99->

VEN BS-5088 ->08/99

SOL BS-5087 ->08/99

SOL BS-5087BZ ->08/99

SOL BS-6355 09/99->

DRUM BS-5416 - ABS; ->08/99

DRUM BS-5102 09/99->

1.7 SDI 42/57 08/97->09/01

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

DRUM BS-5416 12/97->; ->08/99

1.8 66/90 05/97->09/01

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1LY; for PR #1ZE; for PR
#1ZK

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

1.9 SDI 47/64 06/97->09/01

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/00

1.9 SDI 50/68 08/99->09/01

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

1.9 TDI 66/90 05/97->09/01

VEN BS-5070 for PR #1LG; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5068 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LM

SOL BS-6355 for PR #1KK; for PR #1KT

DRUM BS-5416 ->08/99; - ABS

DRUM BS-5102 09/99->

1.9 TDI 81/110 06/98->09/01

VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5068

SOL BS-5069

VEN BS-5070

SOL BS-6355
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POLO VI (AW1, BZ1, AE1)

1.0 TSI 70/95 06/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP; for BD Ø
276 mm

1.0 TSI 85/116 09/17-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.5 TSI 110/150 10/18->08/21

VEN BS-6504 for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 59/80 11/17->07/19 VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

1.6 TDI 70/95 11/17->02/21 VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

2.0 GTI 147/200 11/17-> VEN BS-6504 for PR #1ZB SOL BS-6481 for PR #1KE

ROUTAN

3.6 208/283 01/11->12/13 VEN BS-5900 SOL BS-6564 for PR #1KF

3.6 196/267 12/10->12/13 VEN BS-5900 SOL BS-6564 for PR #1KF

3.8 147/200 09/08->11/10 VEN BS-5900 for PR #1LC SOL BS-6564 for PR #1KF

4.0 187/254 09/08->11/10 VEN BS-5900 for PR #1LC SOL BS-6564 for PR #1KF

SANTANA (32B)

1.3 44/60 08/81->07/83 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 55/75 08/81->12/84 SOL BS-5069 ->07/83; fully AT

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416 ->07/83; MT

1.6 63/85 08/81->12/82 SOL BS-5069 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

1.6 55/75 08/81->12/84 SOL BS-5069 08/83->; MT

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416 08/83->; MT

1.6 D 40/54 08/81->12/84

SOL BS-5069 08/82->; MT

SOL BS-5068 ->07/82; fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.6 TD 51/70 12/81->12/84 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 66/90 01/83->12/84 SOL BS-5069

DRUM BS-5427 fully AT

DRUM BS-5416

1.9 85/115 08/81->07/83 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

2.0 85/115 08/83->12/84 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5427

SCIROCCO (53)

1.1 37/50 04/74->07/79

SOL BS-5069 08/75->; ->07/78

SOL BS-5068 08/78->

DRUM BS-5416

1.3 44/60 08/79->07/80 SOL BS-5068 DRUM BS-5416

1.5 51/70 02/74->12/75 SOL BS-5069

1.5 63/86 02/74->12/77 SOL BS-5069

1.5 55/75 02/74->08/75 SOL BS-5069

1.5 51/70 08/77->07/80 SOL BS-5069 08/78-> DRUM BS-5416 08/78->
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1.6 81/110 06/76->07/80 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 55/75 08/75->07/79 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 63/85 08/75->07/80 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

SCIROCCO (53B)

1.3 44/60 08/80->12/83 SOL BS-5068 ->06/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->06/83

1.3 40/55 08/83->07/84 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.5 51/70 08/80->12/83 SOL BS-5069 ->06/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->06/83

1.6 55/75 01/83->12/89 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 53/72 04/86->07/90 SOL BS-5069 DRUM BS-5416

1.6 63/85 08/80->04/84 SOL BS-5068 ->06/83 DRUM BS-5416 ->06/83

1.6 81/110 08/80->07/82 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 82/112 08/82->12/89 VEN BS-5070 DRUM BS-5416

1.8 66/90 08/83->07/92 VEN BS-5070 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/91

1.8 70/95 11/85->07/92 VEN BS-5070 ->07/91 DRUM BS-5416 ->07/91

1.8 16V 95/129 03/86->07/92 VEN BS-5088 ->07/91

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/91

SOL BS-5087 ->07/91

1.8 16V 102/139 10/85->07/89 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

SCIROCCO III (137, 138)

1.4 TSI 118/160 05/08->11/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

1.4 TSI 110/150 07/15->11/17

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 90/122 08/08->11/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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1.4 TSI 92/125 11/13->11/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

2.0 R 206/280 05/14->11/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KT

2.0 R 188/256 11/09->11/17

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 R 195/265 11/09->11/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 130/177 01/13->11/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/09->11/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/14->11/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZB

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 TDI 103/140 08/08->11/17

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KZ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/10->11/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

2.0 TDI 110/150 11/13->11/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TFSI 147/200 05/08->11/09

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

2.0 TSI 155/210 11/09->11/17

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZA; for PR
#1ZD; for PR #1ZB

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT
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2.0 TSI 132/180 11/13->11/17

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

2.0 TSI 162/220 11/13->11/17

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZB; for PR
#1ZD

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KW

SOL BS-5044 for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5044B for PR #1KD

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS; for PR #1KT

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

1.8 T 20V 110/150 09/97->03/10

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #M3L; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

VEN BS-5612B
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

VEN BS-5612
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197B Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 85/115 04/00->03/10

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #M3L; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197 for PR #ML1; for PR #MF7; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

SOL BS-5197B for PR #ML1; for PR #MF7; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

1.9 TDI 110/150 06/05->03/10

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A

VEN BS-5846 for PR #MC0; for PR #M3L; for PR
#MG8; for PR #D3A

SOL BS-5966 for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/95->03/10

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #M3L; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A; engine #AYL; engine #AWC;
engine #AUY

VEN BS-5612
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; engine #ATM; engine #AUY;
engine #ANU

VEN BS-5612B
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E; engine #ATM; engine #AUY;
engine #ANU

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

SOL BS-5197B
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

1.9 TDI 81/110 09/96->04/00

VEN BS-5612B
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

VEN BS-5612
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

SOL BS-5197B
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #MF7; for
PR #ML1; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E
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1.9 TDI 96/130 11/02->03/10

VEN BS-5846

VEN BS-5612

VEN BS-5612B

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197B Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TDI 4motion 85/115 03/00->03/10

VEN BS-5846
for PR #MC0; for PR #M3L; for PR
#MG8; for PR #D3A; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5612B
for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
16"

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 for PR #MC0; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197
for PR #ML1; for PR #MF7; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
15"

SOL BS-5197B
for PR #ML1; for PR #MF7; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E; Brake Size:
15"

2.0 85/115 09/95->03/10

VEN BS-5612B
Brake Size: 16"; 09/96->; for PR
#MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR #M3L;
for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5612
Brake Size: 16"; 09/96->; for PR
#MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR #M3L;
for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #M3L; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

VEN BS-5198B Brake Size: 15"

VEN BS-5198 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"; 09/96->

SOL BS-5197B Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5197 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5094B ->12/98; Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5094 ->12/98; Brake Size: 16"

2.0 LPG 85/115 04/06->03/10

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5846 for PR #MC0; for PR #M3L; for PR
#MG8; for PR #D3A

VEN BS-5198

VEN BS-5198B

SOL BS-5966 for PR #MCO; for PR #MG8; for PR
#D3A

SOL BS-5197 Brake Size: 16"

SOL BS-5197B Brake Size: 16"

2.0 TDI 100/136 11/05->03/10

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF3; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF3; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3E

VEN BS-5846 for PR #MC0; for PR #M3L; for PR
#MG8; for PR #D3A

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #MG8; for PR #D3A

SOL BS-5197
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #ML1; for
PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

SOL BS-5197B
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #ML1; for
PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

2.0 TDI 103/140 11/05->03/10

VEN BS-5612 for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A

VEN BS-5612B for PR #MF7; for PR #ML1; for PR
#M3L; for PR #D3A

VEN BS-5846 for PR #MC0; for PR #M3L; for PR
#MG8; for PR #D3A

SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #MC0; for
PR #MG8; for PR #D3A

SOL BS-5197
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #ML1; for
PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

SOL BS-5197B
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #ML1; for
PR #MF7; for PR #M3L; for PR
#D3E

2.8 V6 24V 150/204 04/00->03/10 VEN BS-5846 SOL BS-5966

2.8 V6 24V 4motion 150/204 04/00->03/10 VEN BS-5846 Brake Size: 16" SOL BS-5966 Brake Size: 16"

2.8 VR6 128/174 09/95->04/00

VEN BS-5198

VEN BS-5198B

SOL BS-5197

SOL BS-5197B

2.8 VR6 Syncro 128/174 11/96->04/00

VEN BS-5198B

VEN BS-5198

SOL BS-5197B

SOL BS-5197

SHARAN (7N1, 7N2)

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/10->11/15

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398
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1.4 TSI 110/150 05/15->11/22

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 130/177 01/13->06/22

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 103/140 05/10->11/15

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/10->01/13

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 85/115 05/11->07/19

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->10/20 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 135/184 05/15->07/18 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 05/11->11/15

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/15->07/19 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 4motion 135/184 05/16->07/18 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 07/18->10/20 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TFSI 147/200 12/10->11/15

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TSI 162/220 05/15->12/20 VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080
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TAOS (CL1, CP1, CQ1)

1.4 TSI 110/150 10/20->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZJ; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZJ; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ; for BD Ø
272 mm

1.4 TSI 4motion 110/150 05/21->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZJ; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZJ; countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 MPI 81/110 07/21->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZJ; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZJ; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK; countr. vers. RUS

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK; countr. vers. RUS

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #2EJ; for BD Ø
272 mm

TARO

2.2 4x4 69/94 06/89->07/94 VEN BS-5501 08/91-> DRUM BS-5579 08/91->

2.4 D 4x4 61/83 04/89->03/97 VEN BS-5501 08/91-> DRUM BS-5579

2.4 D 4x4 58/79 07/94->03/97 VEN BS-5501 ind. wheel susp. DRUM BS-5579 for coil-spring susp.

2.4 i 4x4 84/114 06/89->03/97 VEN BS-5501

T-CROSS (C11, D31)

1.0 TSi 70/95 12/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

1.0 TSi 85/116 12/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.0 TSI 81/110 06/20-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

1.5 TSI 110/150 01/20-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

1.6 TDi 70/95 12/18-> VEN BS-6428 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZS

SOL BS-5032B for PR #1KV

SOL BS-5032 for PR #1KV

TERAMONT (CA1, CA2, CA3)

2.0 TSI 4motion 162/220 12/17-> VEN BS-6423

3.6 FSI 4motion 206/280 12/16-> VEN BS-6423

TIGUAN (5N_)

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/08->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI 118/160 05/11->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI 92/125 05/15->07/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398
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1.4 TSI 110/150 05/15->07/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.4 TSI 90/122 08/10->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

1.4 TSI 4motion 118/160 05/11->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

1.4 TSI 4motion 110/150 09/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 103/140 03/08->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 81/110 05/10->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->07/18

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-5398B

SOL BS-5398

2.0 TDI 4motion 120/163 02/08->08/09

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/15->07/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 4motion 135/184 05/15->07/18

VEN BS-5016B

VEN BS-5016

SOL BS-5398

SOL BS-5398B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 09/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 4motion 125/170 09/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 4motion 100/136 11/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 4motion 130/177 11/12->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TFSI 4motion 147/200 09/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TFSI 4motion 125/170 09/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

2.0 TSI 4motion 132/180 05/11->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TSI 4motion 155/211 05/11->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU
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TIGUAN (AD1, BT1, AX1, BT2)

1.4 eHybrid 180/245 11/20->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.4 TSI 92/125 01/16->03/22

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.4 TSI 4motion 110/150 05/16->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

1.5 TSI 96/131 07/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

1.5 TSI 110/150 11/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

1.6 TDI 85/115 05/16->06/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 110/150 01/16->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

2.0 TDI 85/115 05/16->07/19

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 81/110 08/16->07/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW
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2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 01/16->07/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 04/16->07/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

2.0 TDI 4motion 176/240 05/16->07/20

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 4motion 132/180 01/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 4motion 162/220 06/16->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 4motion 169/230 09/18->07/20

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for BD Ø 314 mm

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for BD Ø 340 mm

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TSI 4motion 140/190 09/18->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZK; for PR #1ZL

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; for PR
#2EV; for PR #2EW

TIGUAN ALLSPACE (BW2, BJ2)

1.4 TSI 110/150 06/17->

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; brake
sys. TRW

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

1.4 TSI E100 Flex 110/150 07/17->

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

1.5 TSI 110/150 09/18-> VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; 11/18->;
for BD Ø 314 mm

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

2.0 TDI 110/150 06/17->

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; brake
sys. TRW

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; 11/18->;
for BD Ø 314 mm

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B
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2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 06/17->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; 11/18->;
for BD Ø 314 mm

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; brake
sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 06/17->07/21

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; 08/18->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

SOL BS-6080

SOL BS-6080B

2.0 TDI 4motion 176/240 06/17->09/20

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; brake
sys. TRW; 08/18->

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TSI 137/186 04/17->

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; 08/18->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; brake
sys. TRW

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TSI 4motion 132/180 03/17->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; brake
sys. TRW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; 08/18->

SOL BS-6080B

SOL BS-6080

2.0 TSI 4motion 137/186 04/17->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; brake
sys. TRW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; 08/18->

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; Brake
Size: 16"

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; Brake
Size: 16"

SOL BS-6080B

VEN BS-5973 for PR #1KZ; for PR #2ER; Brake
Size: 17"

2.0 TSI 4motion 162/220 07/17->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX; brake
sys. TRW

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB; 08/18->

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

2.0 TSI 4motion 140/190 09/18->

VEN BS-6555 for PR #1LW; for PR #1LX

VEN BS-6469 for PR #1LA; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU; for PR #2EM; for PR
#2EI

TIGUAN VAN (5N_)

2.0 TDI 4motion (5N1, 5N2) 103/140 11/07->07/18

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

2.0 TDI 4motion (5N2) 130/177 11/12->07/18

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

2.0 TSI 4motion (5N2) 155/211 05/11->07/18

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KU

TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

2.5 R5 TDI 128/174 01/03->05/10

VEN BS-5285 Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5357 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5357B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5974 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; ->03/10

2.5 R5 TDI 120/163 08/03->05/10

VEN BS-5357 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5357B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5974 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; ->03/10
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3.0 V6 TDI 165/225 11/04->05/10

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6219B for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED; ->03/10

3.0 V6 TDI 176/240 11/07->05/10

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5784B ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6579 type 7L6; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1LT; for BD Ø 368 mm

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ; Brake Size: 17"

VEN BS-6219B ->03/10; for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED

VEN BS-5974 Brake Size: 16"

3.2 V6 162/220 10/02->11/06

VEN BS-5793B 11/02->; for PR #1LF; ->12/05

VEN BS-5784B 11/02->; for PR #1LF; ->12/05

VEN BS-5357

VEN BS-5357B

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

3.2 V6 177/241 11/04->11/06

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF; ->12/05

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF; ->12/05

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

3.6 V6 FSI 206/280 10/05->05/10

VEN BS-5784B 01/06->; ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B 01/06->; ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5357 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5357B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5285 12/06->; type 7L6; engine #BHL;
Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 12/06->; type 7L6; engine #BHL;
Brake Size: 17"; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6579 type 7L6; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1LT; for BD Ø 368 mm

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6219B 01/06->; ->03/10; for PR #1KD; for
PR #2ED

VEN BS-5974 for PR #1KE

4.2 V8 228/310 12/02->11/06

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC

VEN BS-5974

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KQ

4.2 V8 FSI 257/350 06/06->05/10

VEN BS-5793

VEN BS-5793B 12/06->; ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B 12/06->; ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LU; brake
sys. Brembo

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-6219B 12/06->; ->03/10; for PR #1KD; for
PR #2ED
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5.0 R50 TDI 257/350 08/07->05/10

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B 01/08->; ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B 01/08->; ->03/10; for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LU; brake
sys. Brembo

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5974 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6219B 01/08->; ->03/10; for PR #1KD; for
PR #2ED

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2ED; for PR #1KD

5.0 V10 TDI 230/313 10/02->05/10

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5357B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5357 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5784B 11/02->; for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5784 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5793B 11/02->; for PR #1LF; ->03/10

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-6579 type 7L6; for PR #1LU; for PR
#1LT; for BD Ø 368 mm

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5974 for PR #1KE

VEN BS-6219B 11/02->; for PR #1KD; for PR #2ED;
->03/10

6.0 W12 331/450 08/04->05/10

VEN BS-5793B for PR #1LF; ->11/06

VEN BS-5793 for PR #1LF

VEN BS-5784B for PR #1LF; ->11/06

VEN BS-5784

VEN BS-6579 for PR #1LT; for PR #1LU; brake
sys. Brembo

VEN BS-5392 for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-5392B for PR #1KF; for PR #2EE; for PR
#1KQ

VEN BS-6219 for PR #2ED; for PR #1KD

TOUAREG (7P5, 7P6)

3.0 V6 TDI 150/204 01/10->03/18

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-5392

3.0 V6 TDI 176/240 01/10->03/18

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-5392

3.0 V6 TDI 180/245 05/11->03/18

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

3.0 V6 TDI 165/225 06/10->03/18

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-5392
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3.0 V6 TDI 193/262 09/14->03/18

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid 279/379 04/10->03/18

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5392B

VEN BS-5392

3.6 V6 FSI 206/280 04/10->03/18

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

3.6 V6 FSI 183/249 08/10->03/18

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

4.2 V8 FSI 265/360 01/11->03/18

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

4.2 V8 TDI 250/340 01/10->03/18

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LG; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

TOUAREG (CR7, RC8)

2.0 TFSi 4motion 183/249 05/18->11/23

VEN BS-6509

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU

3.0 eHybrid 4motion 280/381 11/20-> VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU

3.0 TDI 4motion 183/249 01/18->11/23

VEN BS-6509

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU

3.0 TDI 4motion 170/231 05/18->

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6509

VEN BS-6463B ch.#CR-J-000 001->; for PR #1ZA;
for PR #1TK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876B ch.#CR-J-000 001->; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU

3.0 TDI 4motion 210/286 11/17->

VEN BS-6463B ch.#CR-J-000 001->; for PR #1ZA;
for PR #1TK

VEN BS-6509

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876B ch.#CR-J-000 001->; for PR #2ED;
for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU
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3.0 TSI 4motion 250/340 03/18->

VEN BS-6509 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for BD Ø
349 mm

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-5876B for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU

4.0 V8 TDI 4motion 310/421 06/19->11/21

VEN BS-6463 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-6463B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5876 for PR #2ED; for PR #2EE

VEN BS-6476 for PR #1KQ; for PR #1KU

TOUAREG VAN (7P5)

3.0 TDI 4motion 180/245 05/11->12/14

VEN BS-5285 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5284 for PR #1LC; for PR #1LE

VEN BS-6164 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-6163 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1LG; for PR
#1LW

VEN BS-5392

VEN BS-5392B

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

1.4 TSI 103/140 02/06->05/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI 125/170 11/06->05/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110/150 05/09->05/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.6 75/102 07/03->05/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE
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1.6 FSI 85/115 02/03->01/07

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 74/100 02/03->05/04

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 77/105 08/03->05/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1.9 TDI 66/90 11/04->05/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 EcoFuel 80/109 02/06->05/09

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZD; for PR #1LJ; for PR
#1ZA

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

2.0 FSI 110/150 10/03->01/07

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 100/136 02/03->05/10

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

1447



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 TDI 125/170 12/05->05/10

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 103/140 12/05->05/10

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZP; for PR #1ZE

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 16V 103/140 08/03->05/10

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1LJ; for PR #1ZD; for PR
#1ZA

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KF; for PR #1KE

TOURAN (1T3)

1.2 TSI 77/105 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI 103/140 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.4 TSI 125/170 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110/150 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B
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1.6 TDI 66/90 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

1.6 TDI 77/105 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 130/177 01/13->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KS

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KS

2.0 TDI 125/170 05/10->01/13

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

2.0 TDI 103/140 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

2.0 TDI 81/110 11/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116B

SOL BS-5116

TOURAN (5T1)

1.0 TSI 85/116 12/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

1.2 TSI 81/110 05/15->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.4 TSI 110/150 05/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE
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1.5 TSI 110/150 11/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

1.6 TDI 81/110 05/15->05/16

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.6 TDI 85/115 05/16->

VEN BS-5016

VEN BS-5016B

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

1.8 TSI 132/180 11/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 85/116 02/19->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KR

2.0 TDI 110/150 05/15->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

2.0 TDI 140/190 11/15->07/19

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

SOL BS-6080B for PR #1KU

SOL BS-6080 for PR #1KU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE

TOURAN VAN (1T1, 1T2)

1.9 TDI 77/105 08/03->11/06

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

1.9 TDI 74/101 10/03->05/05

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

1450



kW/HP Type Type

2.0 FSI 110/150 05/04->01/07

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

2.0 TDI 100/136 02/03->05/10

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE

FSI 85/116 02/03->11/06

SOL BS-5398B for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5398 for PR #1KJ

SOL BS-5042 for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

SOL BS-5042B for PR #1KE; for PR #1KF

TOURAN VAN (1T3)

1.4 TSI 125/170 05/10->05/15

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZD

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZP

SOL BS-5116

SOL BS-5116B

TRANSPORTER T2 Bus (22, 23, 24)

2.0 51/70 08/75->04/79 VEN BS-5147 countr. vers. AUS; countr. vers.
JPN DRUM BS-5515 + off-road susp.

TRANSPORTER T3 Bus (25_)

1.6 D 37/50 01/81->07/87 DRUM BS-5525

1.6 TD 51/70 08/84->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/87->; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

1.6 TD Syncro 51/70 03/86->07/92 DRUM BS-5525 ->02/92

1.7 D 42/57 10/86->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

1.9 61/83 01/83->07/85 DRUM BS-5525

1.9 44/60 08/82->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/85->; ->08/90; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 ->08/90; + ABS

1.9 57/78 08/82->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/85->; ->08/90; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 ->08/90; + ABS

1.9 66/90 08/83->07/85 DRUM BS-5525

1.9 Syncro 57/78 02/85->07/92 SOL BS-5767 DRUM BS-5525 08/85->; ->02/92

2.0 51/70 05/79->12/82 DRUM BS-5525

2.1 82/112 08/84->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

2.1 70/95 08/85->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

2.1 64/87 10/86->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/87-> DRUM BS-5525 08/87->

2.1 Cat 70/95 06/89->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

2.1 i 68/92 07/89->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

2.1 Syncro 82/112 01/86->07/92 DRUM BS-5525

2.1 Syncro 70/95 08/85->07/92 DRUM BS-5525

2.1 Syncro 64/87 10/86->07/92 DRUM BS-5525
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TRANSPORTER T3 Platform/Chassis (24_)

1.6 D 37/50 01/81->07/87 DRUM BS-5525

1.6 TD 51/70 10/84->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/87->; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 08/85->; + ABS

1.6 TD Syncro 51/69 03/86->07/92 DRUM BS-5525 ->02/92

1.7 D 42/57 08/85->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

1.9 57/78 08/82->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/85->; ->08/90; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 ->08/90; + ABS

1.9 44/60 09/82->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/85->; ->08/90; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 ->08/90; + ABS

1.9 61/83 10/84->02/89 DRUM BS-5525 ->07/85

1.9 Syncro 57/78 12/84->07/92 DRUM BS-5525 08/85->; ->02/92

2.0 51/69 05/79->04/86 DRUM BS-5525 ->12/82

2.1 82/112 03/86->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

2.1 70/95 08/85->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

2.1 i 68/92 07/89->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

2.1 Syncro 82/112 03/86->07/92 DRUM BS-5525

2.1 Syncro 70/95 08/85->07/92 DRUM BS-5525

TRANSPORTER T3 Van (24_, 25_)

1.6 D 37/50 01/81->07/87 DRUM BS-5525

1.6 TD 51/69 10/84->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/87->; + ABS DRUM BS-5525 08/85->; + ABS

1.6 TD Syncro 51/69 03/86->07/92 DRUM BS-5525 ->02/92

1.7 D 42/57 08/84->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525 + ABS

1.9 66/90 08/83->02/89 DRUM BS-5525 ->07/85

1.9 44/60 10/82->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/85-> DRUM BS-5525 ->07/85

1.9 57/78 10/82->07/92 SOL BS-5767 08/85-> DRUM BS-5525 ->07/85

1.9 61/83 10/84->02/89 DRUM BS-5525 ->07/85

1.9 Syncro 57/78 11/84->07/92 DRUM BS-5525 08/85->; ->02/92

2.0 51/69 05/79->04/86 DRUM BS-5525 ->12/82

2.1 82/112 03/86->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

2.1 70/95 08/85->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

2.1 i 68/92 07/89->07/92 SOL BS-5767 + ABS DRUM BS-5525

TRANSPORTER T4 Bus (70B, 70C, 7DB, 7DK, 70J, 70K, 7DC, 7DJ)

1.8 49/67 12/90->07/92

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6026 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE; for
PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450
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1.9 D 44/60 09/90->12/95

VEN BS-6026 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE; for
PR #1LU

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->

VEN BS-5092 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->

SOL BS-5093 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->07/95; Brake Size: 15"

1.9 TD 50/68 10/92->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092 ->12/95; ->ch.#70T199999; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5966 + ABS; 01/99->

SOL BS-5094B + ABS; ->12/98

SOL BS-5094 + ABS; ->12/98

DRUM BS-5450 - ABS

2.0 62/84 09/90->04/03

VEN BS-5612 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 D 55/75 08/97->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

2.4 D 57/78 09/90->04/98

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612B for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; - ABS
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2.4 D Syncro 57/78 10/92->09/98

VEN BS-5846

VEN BS-6026

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000; ->07/95

SOL BS-5093 01/96->; ch.#70T200001->

SOL BS-5095 ->12/95; ->ch.#70T199999

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000; 01/96->

SOL BS-5094

SOL BS-5094B

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.5 85/115 08/96->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

2.5 81/110 09/90->06/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612

VEN BS-5612B

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 Syncro 85/115 07/96->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

2.5 Syncro 81/110 08/92->04/03

VEN BS-5846

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095 for PR #1LP; ->ch.#70T199999;
->12/95

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000; ->07/95

SOL BS-5096 for PR #1LA; type Multivan

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000; 01/96->

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.5 TDI 65/88 05/98->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

1454



kW/HP Type Type

2.5 TDI 111/151 05/98->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612B for PR #1LB; ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5612 for PR #1LB; ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

2.5 TDI 75/102 09/95->04/03

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB; ch.#70-1-000955->

VEN BS-5612B for PR #1LB; ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5612 for PR #1LB; ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"; type Multivan

SOL BS-5966 01/99->; for PR #2E3

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.5 TDI Syncro 75/102 01/96->04/03

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.8 VR 6 103/140 11/95->04/00

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612B for PR #1LB; ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5612 for PR #1LB; ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

2.8 VR6 150/204 04/00->04/03

VEN BS-5612 ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5612B ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2
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TRANSPORTER T4 Platform/Chassis (70E, 70L, 70M, 7DE, 7DL, 7D

1.9 D 45/61 07/90->12/95

VEN BS-6026
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE; for
PR #1LU; ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-X-250000

VEN BS-5612B
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-X-250000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

SOL BS-5094
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

DRUM BS-5450 ->07/95; Brake Size: 15"

1.9 D 44/60 09/90->12/95

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"

DRUM BS-5450

1.9 TD 50/68 10/92->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5357

VEN BS-5357B

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 07/94->; ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.0 62/84 07/90->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE

VEN BS-5092 ->12/95; ->ch.#70T199999; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5966 01/99->; + ABS

SOL BS-5094 ->12/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5094B ->12/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 D 55/75 08/97->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2
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2.4 D 57/78 09/90->04/98

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; - ABS

2.4 D Syncro 57/78 10/92->09/98

SOL BS-5095 ->12/97; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5093 01/98->; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092 ->12/97; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5096 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5966

SOL BS-5094B 01/96->

SOL BS-5094 01/96->

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.5 85/115 08/96->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

2.5 81/110 11/90->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 Syncro 85/115 08/96->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5096 for PR #1LA

VEN BS-5092 ->12/97; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5093 01/98->; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5095 ->12/97; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5966 01/99->

SOL BS-5094 ->12/98

SOL BS-5094B ->12/98

2.5 Syncro 81/110 11/92->11/01

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; ch.#70T000001->

SOL BS-5096 for PR #1LA

SOL BS-5095 ->12/97; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5093 01/98->; for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092 ->12/97; for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5966 01/99->

SOL BS-5094B 01/96->; ->12/98

SOL BS-5094 01/96->; ->12/98

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96
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2.5 TDI 65/88 05/98->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612B ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5612 ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

2.5 TDI 75/102 09/95->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; ch.#70T200001->;
01/96->

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 - ABS

2.5 TDI Syncro 75/102 05/98->04/03

VEN BS-6026 ch.#70-T-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199999

VEN BS-5846 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5093 ch.#70-Y-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000; 05/99->

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000

SOL BS-5095 ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

SOL BS-5094 ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

SOL BS-5094B ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

DRUM BS-5450 - ABS

TRANSPORTER T4 Van (70A, 70H, 7DA, 7DH)

1.9 D 45/61 07/90->12/95

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-W-000001->

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-W-000001->

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE; for
PR #1LU; ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

SOL BS-5094B
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #2E2;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

DRUM BS-5450 ->07/95; Brake Size: 15"

1.9 D 44/60 09/90->12/95

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"

DRUM BS-5450
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1.9 TD 50/68 10/92->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450

2.0 62/84 07/90->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE

SOL BS-5096 Brake Size: 14"

VEN BS-5092 ->12/95; ->ch.#70T199999; for PR
#1LE

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"

SOL BS-5966 01/99->; + ABS

SOL BS-5094 ->12/98; + ABS

SOL BS-5094B ->12/98; + ABS

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.4 D 57/78 07/90->04/98

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; ch.#70T000001->

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP; 01/96->;
ch.#70T200001->

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; - ABS

2.4 D 55/75 08/97->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

2.4 D Syncro 57/78 10/92->09/98

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000; ->07/95

SOL BS-5093 01/96->; ch.#70T200001->

SOL BS-5095 ->ch.#70T199999; ->12/95

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000; 01/96->

SOL BS-5094

SOL BS-5094B

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96
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2.5 85/115 08/96->04/03

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

2.5 81/110 11/90->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; ch.#70T000001->

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96; Brake Size: 15"

2.5 Syncro 85/115 08/96->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

2.5 Syncro 81/110 11/92->11/01

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; ch.#70T000001->

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB

SOL BS-5095 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000; ->07/95

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.5 TDI 111/151 09/00->04/03

VEN BS-5612B ch.#70-Y-000001->;
->ch.#70-1-000954

VEN BS-5612 ch.#70-Y-000001->;
->ch.#70-1-000954

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-6026 ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-X-250000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

SOL BS-5094 ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

2.5 TDI 75/102 09/95->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; ch.#70T200001->;
01/96->

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
->12/95; ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 - ABS
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2.5 TDI 65/88 12/98->04/03

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5612 ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5612B ->ch.#701000954

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
06/00->; ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 for PR #1LP

SOL BS-5096
Brake Size: 14"; for PR #1LA;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

2.5 TDI Syncro 75/102 09/95->04/03

VEN BS-5846 for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6026 for PR #1LE; for PR #1LU

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-R-000001->;
->ch.#70-S-200000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-3-200000; 01/96->

SOL BS-5094B for PR #2E2

SOL BS-5094 for PR #2E2

DRUM BS-5450 ->04/96

2.8 VR6 103/140 05/96->05/00

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-6026 ->04/97; ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 ->04/97; ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
05/97->; ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094B ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000; 05/97->

SOL BS-5094 ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000; 05/97->

2.8 VR6 150/204 06/00->04/03

VEN BS-6026 Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE; for
PR #1LU

VEN BS-5612B Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5612 Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB

VEN BS-5846
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #1LB;
ch.#70-1-000955->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

VEN BS-5092
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LE;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5093 ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-V-150000

SOL BS-5095
Brake Size: 15"; for PR #1LP;
ch.#70-M-000001->;
->ch.#70-T-199000

SOL BS-5966
Brake Size: 16"; for PR #2E3;
ch.#70-W-000001->;
->ch.#70-3-250000

SOL BS-5094 ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

SOL BS-5094B ch.#70-T-200001->;
->ch.#70-T-300000

TRANSPORTER T5 Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ)

1.9 TDI 75/102 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

1.9 TDI 62/84 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

1.9 TDI 63/85 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR
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1.9 TDI 77/105 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

2.0 85/115 11/03->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.0 BiTDI 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 CNG 85/115 01/06->08/15 VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4; ->ch.#7HA002000

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 62/84 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 75/102 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TSI 150/204 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 110/150 07/12->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356
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2.0 TSI 4motion 150/204 07/11->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.5 TDi 120/163 11/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

2.5 TDI 96/130 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.5 TDI 128/174 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

2.5 TDI 4motion 96/130 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.5 TDI 4motion 128/174 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

3.2 V6 4motion 173/235 11/03->12/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VR6 3.2 173/235 02/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356 ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5356B ->ch.#7H8200000; for PR #0WR;
07/07->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

TRANSPORTER T5 Platform/Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F

1.9 TDI 75/102 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

1.9 TDI 62/84 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

1.9 TDI 63/85 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ch.#7J9000001->

VEN BS-5356 ch.#7J9000001->

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

VEN BS-5356
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

VEN BS-5356B
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9
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2.0 85/115 11/03->05/13

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4; ch.#7JA200001->

VEN BS-6694 Left
->ch.#7JA001000; for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

VEN BS-5356
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

2.0 BiTDI 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 62/84 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 75/102 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4; ch.#7JA200001->

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
->ch.#7JA001000; for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 100/136 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4; ch.#7JA200001->

VEN BS-6694 Left
->ch.#7JA001000; for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TSI 110/150 07/12->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356
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2.5 TDI 96/130 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

VEN BS-5356
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

2.5 TDI 128/174 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

VEN BS-5356
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

VEN BS-5356B
06/07->; ch.#7J8000789->;
->ch.#7J8030000; for PR #0WR; for
PR #0E0; for PR #0E9

2.5 TDI 4motion 128/174 04/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356 ch.#7J9000001->

VEN BS-5356B ch.#7J9000001->

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

2.5 TDI 4motion 96/130 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B ch.#7J9000001->

VEN BS-5356 ch.#7J9000001->

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9; ->ch.#7J8000788; ->05/07

VR6 3.2 173/235 08/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356 for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 for PR #0WR; for PR #0E0; for PR
#0E9

TRANSPORTER T5 Van (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH)

1.9 TDI 75/102 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

1.9 TDI 62/84 01/06->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

1.9 TDI 63/85 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

1.9 TDI 77/105 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.0 85/115 11/03->08/15

VEN BS-5885
for PR #2E4; ch.#7HAG200001->;
ch.#7HAH200001->;
ch.#7HAX200001->

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4; ->ch.#7HA002000

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

2.0 BiFuel 85/115 06/07->08/15 VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4; ->ch.#7HA002000

2.0 BiTDI 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132/180 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 100/136 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 62/84 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 75/102 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 100/136 05/10->08/15

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 09/09->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 150/204 05/11->08/15

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 110/150 07/12->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 4motion 150/204 07/11->08/15

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.5 TDI 96/130 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->
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2.5 TDI 128/174 04/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.5 TDI 4motion 96/130 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

2.5 TDI 4motion 128/174 07/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VR6 3.2 173/235 02/04->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VR6 3.2 4motion 173/235 11/03->11/09

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-6694 Left
for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5356B
for PR #2E3; for PR #2E4;
->ch.#7H8200000;
ch.#7H9000001->

VEN BS-5974 ->06/07; for PR #0WR

TRANSPORTER T6 / CARAVELLE T6 Bus (SGB, SGJ, SHB, SHJ)

2.0 TDI 62/84 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 75/102 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 132/180 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 110/150 04/15->

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/16->08/19

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 TDI 150/204 06/15->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 81/110 07/19-> VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 66/90 10/19->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 146/199 11/18->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 132/180 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 150/204 06/15->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 08/15->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 146/199 08/18-> VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 150/204 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TSI 110/150 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TSI 4motion 150/204 06/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

TRANSPORTER T6 Platform/Chassis (SFD, SFE, SFL, SFZ, SJD, SJ

2.0 TDI 62/84 04/15->11/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356
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2.0 TDI 75/102 04/15->11/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/15->11/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 132/180 04/15->11/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/16->11/19

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 150/204 05/16->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 81/110 07/19->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 110/150 08/15->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 146/199 08/19->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

2.0 TDI 66/90 10/19->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 05/16->08/24

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 150/204 05/16->08/24

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 06/15->11/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 132/180 06/15->11/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 146/199 08/19->08/24 VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 TSI 110/150 04/15->06/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

TRANSPORTER T6 Van (SGA, SGH, SHA, SHH)

2.0 TDI 62/84 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 75/102 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 103/140 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 132/180 04/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 110/150 04/15->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 84/114 05/16->08/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 150/204 06/15->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 81/110 07/19->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 146/199 08/18->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 66/90 10/19->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 103/140 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B
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2.0 TDI 4motion 132/180 06/15->12/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 150/204 06/15->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 08/15->08/24

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TDI 4motion 146/199 08/18->08/24

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

2.0 TSI 150/204 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 110/150 04/15->07/19

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5356

VEN BS-5356B

2.0 TSI 4motion 150/204 06/15->07/19

VEN BS-5357B for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5357 for PR #2E3

VEN BS-5885 for PR #2E4

VEN BS-5356B

VEN BS-5356

T-ROC (A11, D11)

1.0 TSI 85/115 07/17->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZQ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZQ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 4motion 110/150 05/18->11/19

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZQ

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZQ

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EG; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EG; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

1.6 TDI 85/115 03/18->06/21

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZQ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZE; for PR #1ZJ; for PR
#1ZQ

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 R 4motion 221/300 09/19-> VEN BS-5973 for PR #2EF

2.0 TDI 110/150 03/18->

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-6623 for PR #0N1; for PR #1KE; for PR
#2EG; for PR #2EJ; rigid axle

2.0 TDI 4motion 140/190 07/19->06/21

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU
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2.0 TDI 4motion 110/150 09/17->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EG; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EG; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

2.0 TSI 4motion 140/190 07/17->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZA; for PR #1ZK; for PR
#1ZL; for PR #1ZB; for PR #1ZU

SOL BS-5116B for PR #1KE; for PR #2EG; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

SOL BS-5116 for PR #1KE; for PR #2EG; for PR
#2EJ; for PR #2EC; for PR #2EL

T-ROC Convertible (AC7, AC8)

1.0 TSI 85/116 12/19->

VEN BS-5043 for PR #1ZJ

VEN BS-5043B for PR #1ZJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2EJ

1.5 TSI 110/150 12/19->

VEN BS-5016B for PR #1ZK

VEN BS-5016 for PR #1ZK

SOL BS-5116B for PR #2EJ

SOL BS-5116 for PR #2EJ

VENTO (1H2)

1.4 40/55 11/91->09/98 SOL BS-5069

1.4 44/60 11/91->09/98 SOL BS-5069

1.6 55/75 09/92->09/98

SOL BS-5069 ->12/97

SOL BS-5089 engine #AEA

SOL BS-5089B engine #AEA

SOL BS-5087

SOL BS-5087BZ

1.6 74/101 10/94->09/98

VEN BS-5088 ->07/97

SOL BS-5089B 08/95->; ->04/96

SOL BS-5089 08/95->; ->04/96

SOL BS-5087 ->07/97

SOL BS-5087BZ ->07/97

1.8 55/75 11/91->09/98

SOL BS-5089B

SOL BS-5089

SOL BS-5069

SOL BS-5087BZ ->04/96

SOL BS-5087 ->04/96

1.8 66/90 11/91->09/98

SOL BS-5069 for PR #1LK; for PR #1LM

VEN BS-5088 for PR #1ZK; for PR #1LY

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

1.9 D 48/65 11/91->09/98

VEN BS-6150

SOL BS-5069 - ABS

VEN BS-5088 + ABS

SOL BS-6116 07/94->

SOL BS-5087BZ ->06/94

SOL BS-5087 ->06/94

1.9 SDI 47/64 04/97->09/98

SOL BS-5069 ->07/97

VEN BS-5070 ->07/97; + ABS

1.9 TD 55/75 11/91->09/98

VEN BS-5088 05/96->

SOL BS-5069 ->04/96

SOL BS-6116 ->06/94; + ABS

SOL BS-5087 07/94->; + ABS

SOL BS-5087BZ 07/94->; + ABS

1.9 TDI 81/110 04/96->09/98 VEN BS-5088

SOL BS-5087BZ + ABS

SOL BS-5087 + ABS

1.9 TDI 66/90 09/93->09/98

VEN BS-6178 01/96->; for PR #1LN

VEN BS-5088 ->06/94

SOL BS-5089B 07/94->

SOL BS-5089 07/94->

SOL BS-6116 ->06/94

SOL BS-5087BZ 07/94->; ->04/96

SOL BS-5087 07/94->; ->04/96
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2.0 85/115 11/91->09/98

VEN BS-6178 05/96->; - ABS

VEN BS-6150 ->04/96; - ABS

VEN BS-5088 + ABS

SOL BS-6116 ->06/94

SOL BS-5087BZ 07/94->

SOL BS-5087 07/94->

2.8 VR6 128/174 01/92->09/98

VEN BS-6150 ->07/95

VEN BS-6178 08/95->; ->07/97

SOL BS-6116 ->07/97

2.8 VR6 120/163 01/92->09/98

VEN BS-6178 for PR #1LN; 01/95->

VEN BS-6150 ->12/94

SOL BS-6116

2.8 VR6 120/163 08/95->04/96

VEN BS-6178

VEN BS-6150

SOL BS-6116

ZAZ

CHANCE Hatchback (TF_, TA_)

1.3 52/71 01/09->03/14 DRUM BS-5412

1.4 (TF698P) 74/101 01/11->07/13 DRUM BS-5412

1.5 (TF48YP) 63/86 01/09->03/14 DRUM BS-5412

CHANCE Saloon (TF_, TA_)

1.3 (TF698P) 52/71 01/09->05/13 DRUM BS-5412

1.4 (TA69W0, TF698P) 74/101 01/11->03/14 DRUM BS-5412

1.5 (TF69Y0) 63/86 01/09->03/14 DRUM BS-5412

LANOS Hatchback (TA_, TF_)

1.4 55/75 10/04->08/09 DRUM BS-5412

1.5 (TF48YP) 63/86 10/04->02/17 DRUM BS-5412

1.6 16V 78/106 04/10->02/17 DRUM BS-5412

LANOS Saloon (TA_, TF_)

1.4 55/75 10/04->08/09 DRUM BS-5412

1.5 63/86 10/04->02/17 DRUM BS-5412

1.6 16V (TF69YO) 78/106 10/04->02/17 DRUM BS-5412

SENS (TF_)
1.3 (TF698K10, TF698K11,
TF698K12, TF69K74, TF698K75,... 52/71 10/04-> VEN BS-5034 DRUM BS-5412

1.3 LPG 48/65 03/07-> VEN BS-5034 DRUM BS-5412

SENS Hatchback (TF_)

1.3 52/71 10/04-> VEN BS-5034 DRUM BS-5412

TAVRIA (1102)

1.1 37/50 01/89->12/07 SOL BS-5456 ->03/00 DRUM BS-5519 ->03/00

1.3 44/60 01/89->12/07 SOL BS-5456 04/00-> DRUM BS-5519 04/00->

VIDA Hatchback (SF4_, SA4_)

1.4 69/94 01/12->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454
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1.5 80/109 01/12->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

VIDA Saloon (SF6_, SA6_)

1.4 69/94 01/12->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.5 62/84 01/12->

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454

1.5 80/109 01/12->

VEN BS-5395B

VEN BS-5395

VEN BS-5034

DRUM BS-5454
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ALFA ZEKKERT

0001312833080 BS-5841

07645056 BS-5008

1300500080 BS-6147

13005010080 BS-5152

1300501080 BS-5152

1307356080 BS-5153

1312833080 BS-5841

1316323080 BS-5841

1341044080 BS-5153

1440027088 BS-5104

164062610001 BS-5012

164102202300 BS-5014

164202610001 BS-5013

46401356 BS-5086

46403088 BS-5011

46403959 BS-5011

46403960 BS-5007

46416712 BS-5008

46419204 BS-6629

4642315 BS-5008

46423415 BS-5008

46445004 BS-5011

46445006 BS-5014

46445892 BS-5011

46448168 BS-5011

46455804 BS-5011

46455892 BS-5011

46542383 BS-5086

46554302 BS-5010

46758714 BS-5011

46758715 BS-5013

46776742 BS-5014

46806233 BS-5152

46806234 BS-5153

46820655 BS-5010

46831041 BS-5086

46831042 BS-5013

46833807 BS-5166

46836489 BS-5382

468364890 BS-5382

46836490 BS-5604

468364900 BS-5604

46836491 BS-5383

46836491 BS-5383B

468364910 BS-5383B

468364910 BS-5383

46844071 BS-5383

46844071 BS-5383B

51705449 BS-5108

51705749 BS-5108

51705758 BS-5866

51728377 BS-5152

51728378 BS-5153

51731346 BS-6176

51740245 BS-5109

51740246 BS-5108

51740247 BS-5153

51740249 BS-5866

51740250 BS-5111

51749124 BS-5008

51749555 BS-5111

51760622 BS-6176

51767384 BS-6176

51799235 BS-5382

51799236 BS-5382

51819733 BS-5383

51819733 BS-5383B

51848617 BS-5109

51848618 BS-5152

51848620 BS-5108

51848621 BS-5108

51854567 BS-6233

51858362 BS-5153

51858363 BS-5153

51859078 BS-5007

51876438 BS-5007

51896287 BS-5086

51896288 BS-5086

51897455 BS-6233

51914663 BS-6233

51957509 BS-5866

51957510 BS-5866

51957511 BS-6290

51957512 BS-6290

51990127 BS-5014

51996238 BS-5014

52015291 BS-5014

55700918 BS-5000

55700920 BS-5000

55700921 BS-5000

6000612391 BS-6424

6000620071 BS-6297

60569163 BS-5014

60569164 BS-5012

60571548 BS-5014

60578093 BS-5014

60602161 BS-5012

60622077 BS-5014

60653478 BS-5014

60653479 BS-5012

60658565 BS-5014

60658566 BS-5012

60699518 BS-5014

60743390 BS-5012

60801390 BS-5013

60801722 BS-5014

60801753 BS-5013

60801755 BS-5013

60801786 BS-5012

60801787 BS-5012

60801787 BS-5013

60802029 BS-5010

60805117 BS-5007

60806135 BS-5011

60806137 BS-5008

60808872 BS-5010

60810076 BS-5008

60810404 BS-5011

60811256 BS-5008

60811266 BS-5008

60811787 BS-5012

60811878 BS-5011
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60811879 BS-5007

60812137 BS-5086

60812164 BS-5011

60812422 BS-5011

60813038 BS-5011

60813443 BS-5014

60814804 BS-5012

60815938 BS-5014

7163465 BS-5007

71711434 BS-5014

71711447 BS-5014

71738144 BS-5841

71738145 BS-5008

71738373 BS-5010

71738421 BS-5007

71738905 BS-5152

71738910 BS-6147

71738911 BS-5012

71738912 BS-5012

71738913 BS-5013

71739567 BS-5014

71739568 BS-5014

71739569 BS-5011

71739637 BS-5153

71739640 BS-5086

71740117 BS-5166

71740120 BS-6629

71742850 BS-5045

71750162 BS-5045

71750932 BS-5854

71765641 BS-5086

71765650 BS-5014

71768089 BS-5854

71768306 BS-5045

71769481 BS-5007

71769483 BS-5011

71770933 BS-5007

71770935 BS-5010

71772241 BS-5010

7545556 BS-5010

7566931 BS-5007

7645054 BS-5007

7645055 BS-5010

7645056 BS-5008

7645556 BS-5010

7663465 BS-5007

7663466 BS-5010

7685656 BS-5007

7779409 BS-5008

7789267 BS-5012

82394417 BS-5013

82394418 BS-5013

82410539 BS-5014

82418684 BS-5013

82418684 BS-5012

82427592 BS-5014

82433853 BS-5013

82433859 BS-5013

82433918 BS-5011

82434070 BS-5013

82439939 BS-5013

82439939 BS-5012

82440275 BS-5013

82440356 BS-5011

82450539 BS-5014

82450657 BS-5011

82451746 BS-5011

92498609 BS-5010

9404249918 BS-6346

9464222687 BS-5938

9467548487 BS-6346

9467548488 BS-5104

9467548587 BS-5104

K04721996AA BS-5492

K04721996AB BS-5492

K04743999AA BS-6624

K04779712AA BS-5900

K04779712AB BS-5900

K04779713AA BS-6564

K04779713AB BS-6564

K04779783AB BS-5505

K04779783AB BS-5505B

K2AMV5012AD BS-5646

K68192969AA BS-5900

K68227774AA BS-5900

K68227800AA BS-6564

K68227800AB BS-6564

K68243428AA BS-6468

K68243428AB BS-6468

BMW ZEKKERT

34101166071 BS-6224

34101166071 BS-6224B

34106787490 BS-5880B

34106787490 BS-5880

34106797606 BS-6295

34106879122 BS-5880

34106879122 BS-5880B

34106891080 BS-6605

34108853555 BS-6604

34111157503 BS-5611

34111158040 BS-5611

34111158042 BS-5018

34111159602 BS-6129

34111159895 BS-6129

34111159897 BS-5611

34111159898 BS-5018

34111159916 BS-6129

34111160673 BS-5003

34111160674 BS-5004B

34111160674 BS-5004

34111160849 BS-5611

34111160936 BS-5611

34111161086 BS-6129

34111161693 BS-5018

34111162093 BS-6162

34111162282 BS-5004

34111162282 BS-5004B

34111162288 BS-5004B

34111162288 BS-5004

34111163013 BS-5209

34111163013 BS-5209B

34111163081 BS-5209B

34111163081 BS-5209
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

34111164199 BS-5004

34111164199 BS-5004B

34111164431 BS-5004B

34111164431 BS-5004

34111164539 BS-6222B

34111164539 BS-6222

34111164839 BS-5209

34111164839 BS-5209B

34111164921 BS-5004

34111164921 BS-5004B

34111165455 BS-5004B

34111165455 BS-5004

34111165859 BS-5787

34113400151 BS-5410

34113400151 BS-5410B

34116750265 BS-6212

34116750267 BS-6125

34116750713 BS-5335

34116750713 BS-5335B

34116753221 BS-5603B

34116753221 BS-5603

34116756045 BS-5335B

34116756045 BS-5335

34116756087 BS-6129

34116756534 BS-5611

34116756745 BS-5400

34116757526 BS-6222

34116757526 BS-6222B

34116757746 BS-6129

34116757747 BS-6129

34116757750 BS-5003

34116757751 BS-5003

34116757752 BS-6162

34116757753 BS-6162

34116763824 BS-6303

34116764021 BS-5400

34116764629 BS-5769

34116764629 BS-6237

34116764641 BS-5772

34116764643 BS-5258

34116764645 BS-6027

34116765457 BS-5335

34116765457 BS-5335B

34116766036 BS-5335B

34116766036 BS-5335

34116766224 BS-6222B

34116766224 BS-6222

34116766239 BS-5004B

34116766239 BS-5004

34116767059 BS-5787

34116767061 BS-5209B

34116767061 BS-5209

34116767269 BS-5603

34116767269 BS-5603B

34116769305 BS-6224

34116769305 BS-6224B

34116771982 BS-6170

34116771985 BS-5634B

34116771985 BS-5634

34116771986 BS-5074

34116771986 BS-5074B

34116772669 BS-5258

34116774875 BS-5852

34116774985 BS-5623

34116774986 BS-6293

34116775277 BS-6160

34116775277 BS-6160B

34116782067 BS-6600

34116782068 BS-6599

34116785669 BS-6244

34116785670 BS-6258

34116792215 BS-6237

34116792217 BS-5873

34116792219 BS-5852

34116793125 BS-6160B

34116793125 BS-6160

34116793243 BS-6170

34116793244 BS-5074B

34116793244 BS-5074

34116793245 BS-5634

34116793245 BS-5634B

34116794300 BS-5335

34116794300 BS-5335B

34116794304 BS-5335B

34116794304 BS-5335

34116794429 BS-5916

34116799347 BS-6477

34116799351 BS-6679

34116854996 BS-6237

34116854996 BS-5769

34116854997 BS-5772

34116854998 BS-5258

34116854999 BS-6027

34116855006 BS-5852

34116855152 BS-6222B

34116855152 BS-6222

34116855153 BS-5004

34116855153 BS-5004B

34116855156 BS-6224

34116855156 BS-6224B

34116858651 BS-5623

34116858652 BS-6293

34116860907 BS-6552

34116860909 BS-6604

34116860911 BS-6573

34116860912 BS-6572

34116860961 BS-6605

34116861649 BS-6427

34116864047 BS-6224B

34116864047 BS-6224

34116864049 BS-6212

34116864057 BS-6125

34116864058 BS-6222

34116864058 BS-6222B

34116864059 BS-5400

34116864060 BS-5004B

34116864060 BS-5004

34116864905 BS-5603B

34116864905 BS-5603

34116864906 BS-5603

34116864906 BS-5603B

34116865713 BS-6605

34116866293 BS-6427
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34116866295 BS-6477

34116868938 BS-5074

34116868938 BS-5074B

34116868939 BS-5634

34116868939 BS-5634B

34118831822 BS-6604

34118848417 BS-5852

34118848418 BS-5852

34119804828 BS-6242

34119804829 BS-5999

34119811537 BS-6242

34119811538 BS-5999

34201166073 BS-6223

34201166073 BS-6223B

34206790362 BS-5884

34206790362 BS-5884B

34206797600 BS-6673B

34206868936 BS-5884B

34206868936 BS-5884

34206880079 BS-6577

34206880080 BS-6691

34206883979 BS-6434

34206883980 BS-6433

34206886482 BS-5884B

34206891085 BS-6597

34206891086 BS-6598

34206898493 BS-6691

34206898494 BS-6691

34207915319 BS-6434

34207915320 BS-6433

34208831484 BS-6577

34208853554 BS-6577

34209804830 BS-6339

34211156668 BS-5017

34211157953 BS-6124

34211158936 BS-5002

34211159900 BS-6124

34211162289 BS-5002

34211162305 BS-5017

34211162315 BS-5789

34211163153 BS-5210

34211163153 BS-5210B

34211163669 BS-5211

34211164129 BS-5211

34211164175 BS-5210

34211164175 BS-5210B

34211164511 BS-5002

34211164840 BS-5210B

34211164840 BS-5210

34211164911 BS-5807

34211165211 BS-5789

34211165457 BS-5002

34211166127 BS-6214

34211166129 BS-5954

34211503070 BS-5372

34213332217 BS-5783

34214031275 BS-5616

34214031725 BS-5616

34216753215 BS-5935B

34216753215 BS-5935

34216756537 BS-5017

34216756849 BS-6591

34216757748 BS-6124

34216757749 BS-6124

34216763345 BS-6188

34216764647 BS-5775

34216764649 BS-5616

34216764651 BS-5609

34216764651 BS-5609B

34216764653 BS-6007

34216764653 BS-6007B

34216765458 BS-5807

34216767049 BS-5211

34216767060 BS-5210B

34216767060 BS-5210

34216769271 BS-5616

34216771970 BS-5073

34216771971 BS-5956

34216772085 BS-5935

34216772085 BS-5935B

34216774987 BS-5372

34216775287 BS-6099B

34216775287 BS-6099

34216775291 BS-6677

34216792225 BS-5910

34216792227 BS-5609B

34216792227 BS-5609

34216792229 BS-6338

34216793246 BS-5956

34216793247 BS-5073

34216799367 BS-6597

34216799369 BS-6598

34216799371 BS-6452

34216855001 BS-5775

34216855002 BS-5616

34216855007 BS-5609

34216855007 BS-5609B

34216855008 BS-6007B

34216855008 BS-6007

34216855155 BS-5789

34216855157 BS-6223B

34216855157 BS-6223

34216855158 BS-5002

34216859678 BS-5807

34216860923 BS-6434

34216860925 BS-6577

34216860927 BS-6691

34216864045 BS-6214

34216864046 BS-5954

34216864051 BS-5002

34216864052 BS-6223

34216864052 BS-6223B

34216864053 BS-6188

34216864061 BS-5935B

34216864061 BS-5935

34216864900 BS-6338

34216864901 BS-6007

34216864901 BS-6007B

34216864903 BS-5789

34216868940 BS-5073

34216882245 BS-6434

34216882246 BS-6433

34216898733 BS-6099
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34216898733 BS-6099B

34219811539 BS-6339

BRILLIANCE ZEKKERT

3016054 BS-5607

3016381 BS-6329

3496009 BS-5032

3496025 BS-5031

3496025 BS-5031B

4096025 BS-5251B

4096025 BS-5251

BYD ZEKKERT

17032600F3050 BS-5726

3501109 BS-5366

3502102 BS-5726

8160117 BS-5726

EG3501119 BS-5366

F33501102 BS-5692

F33501159 BS-5692

F33502102 BS-5726

F33502159 BS-5726

LK3501124 BS-5415

CHANGAN ZEKKERT

S1010621200 BS-6640

S1010631900 BS-5642

CHERY ZEKKERT

204000081AA BS-6638

204000244AA BS-6822

204000453AA BS-6638

204000453AA BS-6541

A113501075 BS-5089

A113501075 BS-5089B

A116GN3501075 BS-5089B

A116GN3501075 BS-5089

A133501075 BS-6308

A183501075 BS-6207

A213501075 BS-6207

A213502075 BS-6187

B113501075 BS-6210

B113501075 BS-5089

J693502075 BS-6639

M113501075 BS-6133

M113502075 BS-6672

S18D3501075 BS-6211

S213501075 BS-6079

S216GN3501075 BS-6079

T113501075 BS-5744

T113501075BA BS-5919

T113502075 BS-6208

T116GN3502075 BS-5472

T153501075 BS-6549

T153502075 BS-6618

T153502075EP BS-6619

T213501075 BS-6368

T213502075 BS-6540

CHRYSLER ZEKKERT

0000K04616433 BS-5240

0000K04721821 BS-5503

00K04721220AA BS-5654

00K04721220AA BS-5654B

00K04779209AA BS-5948

04509553 BS-5240

04509553AB BS-5240

04509553AC BS-5240

04509558 BS-5240

04509718 BS-5681

04509994 BS-5491

04509994AA BS-5491

04509994AB BS-5491

04509994AD BS-5491

04616433 BS-5240

04683259 BS-5220

04683260 BS-5503

04683432 BS-5503

04683918 BS-5934

04683918AA BS-5934

04683918AB BS-5934

04683918AD BS-5934

04695186 BS-5466

04695189 BS-5466

04695957 BS-5466

04721023 BS-5654

04721023 BS-5654B

04721023AC BS-5654

04721023AC BS-5654B

04721023AD BS-5654B

04721023AD BS-5654

04721023AE BS-5654

04721023AE BS-5654B

04721023AF BS-5654B

04721023AF BS-5654

04721023AG BS-5654B

04721023AG BS-5654

04721220AA BS-5654B

04721220AA BS-5654

04721677AA BS-5492

04721820 BS-5503

04721820AC BS-5221

04721820AE BS-5503

04721820AF BS-5221

04721820AG BS-5221

04721821 BS-5503

04721933AB BS-5234

04721996AA BS-5492

04721996AB BS-5492

04742263 BS-5240

04743999AA BS-5435

04743999AA BS-6624

04743999AB BS-6624

04743999AB BS-5435

04764073 BS-5466

04764934AA BS-5240

04764934AB BS-5240

04779208AB BS-5933

04779208AD BS-5933

04779208AE BS-5933

04779209AA BS-5948

04779209AB BS-5948

04779209AC BS-5948

04779209AD BS-5948

04779209AE BS-5948

04779209AF BS-5948

04779209AG BS-5948

04779599AA BS-5881
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04779599AB BS-5881

04779712AA BS-5900

04779712AB BS-5900

04779713AA BS-6564

04779783AB BS-5505

04779783AB BS-5505B

04779886AB BS-6468

04779886AB BS-6172

04779886AC BS-6172

04779886AC BS-6468

04815797 BS-5503

04879138AA BS-5466

05015965AA BS-5184

05073069 BS-5221

05073069AA BS-5221

05085650AA BS-5240

05085651AA BS-5240

05085651AB BS-5240

05085651AD BS-5240

05098063AA BS-5201

05098064AA BS-5201

05098064AB BS-5201

05098064AC BS-5201

05098065AA BS-5062

05098066AA BS-5062

05105513AA BS-5136

05105514AA BS-5023

05105515AA BS-5617

05181513AB BS-6362

05181513AC BS-6362

05181513AD BS-6362

052060147AA BS-5951

052089275AB BS-5624

052128247AA BS-5727

2AMV3999AA BS-6624

2AMV5012AD BS-5646

2AMV9712AA BS-5900

2AMV9886AC BS-6468

2AMV9886AC BS-6172

4509553 BS-5240

4509553AB BS-5240

4509553AC BS-5240

4509558 BS-5240

4509718 BS-5681

4509994 BS-5491

4509994AA BS-5491

4509994AB BS-5491

4509994AD BS-5491

46831042 BS-5013

4683259 BS-5220

46833918AB BS-5934

4683918 BS-5934

4683918AB BS-5934

4683918AD BS-5934

4695186 BS-5466

4695189 BS-5466

4695957 BS-5466

4721023 BS-5654

4721023 BS-5654B

4721023AE BS-5654B

4721023AE BS-5654

4721023AF BS-5654

4721023AF BS-5654B

4721023AG BS-5654B

4721023AG BS-5654

4721220AA BS-5654

4721220AA BS-5654B

4721677AA BS-5492

4721820 BS-5503

4721820AC BS-5221

4721820AE BS-5503

4721820AF BS-5221

4721820AG BS-5221

4721933AB BS-5234

4721996AA BS-5492

4721996AB BS-5492

4764073 BS-5466

4764934AB BS-5240

4779208AB BS-5933

4779208AD BS-5933

4779208AE BS-5933

4779209AA BS-5948

4779209AB BS-5948

4779209AC BS-5948

4779209AD BS-5948

4779209AE BS-5948

4779209AF BS-5948

4779209AG BS-5948

4779599AA BS-5881

4779599AB BS-5881

4779712AA BS-5900

4779712AB BS-5900

4779713AA BS-6564

4779886AB BS-6468

4779886AB BS-6172

4779886AC BS-6172

4779886AC BS-6468

4815797 BS-5503

4879138AA BS-5466

4879138AC BS-5466

4879138AE BS-5466

5015965AA BS-5184

5073069 BS-5221

5073069AA BS-5221

5085650AA BS-5240

5085651AA BS-5240

5085651AB BS-5240

5085651AD BS-5240

5098063AA BS-5201

5098064AA BS-5201

5098064AB BS-5201

5098064AC BS-5201

5098065AA BS-5062

5098066AA BS-5062

5105513AA BS-5136

5105513AA BS-5136B

5105514AA BS-5023

5105514AA BS-5023B

5105515AA BS-5617

5181513AB BS-6362

5181513AD BS-6362

51896287 BS-5086

51896288 BS-5086
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52005000 BS-5184

52007710 BS-5184

52008184 BS-5859

52008184AB BS-5859

52008264 BS-5184

52008440 BS-5184

52060147AA BS-5951

52089269AB BS-5203

52089275AB BS-5624

52098666 BS-5193

52098672 BS-5192

52109938AB BS-5760

52128247AA BS-5727

52128247AB BS-5727

52128247AC BS-5727

52128411AA BS-6684

52128411AB BS-6684

52129250AA BS-5905

68031811AA BS-5062

68032944AA BS-5505B

68032944AA BS-5505

68032944AB BS-5505

68032944AB BS-5505B

68035012AB BS-5646

68035012AC BS-5646

68035012AD BS-5646

68035012AE BS-5646

68035022AB BS-5664

68035022AC BS-5664

68035022AD BS-5664

68035022AE BS-5664

68040177AA BS-6218

68192969AA BS-5900

68227800AA BS-6564

68240046AA BS-5646

68240048AA BS-5664

68243428AA BS-6468

68243428AA BS-6172

68243428AB BS-6172

68243428AB BS-6468

68259791AA BS-5900

68259791AB BS-5900

68273502AA BS-6426

82434070 BS-5013

K04683918AA BS-5934

K04721023 BS-5654B

K04721023 BS-5654

K04721023AC BS-5654

K04721023AC BS-5654B

K04721023AD BS-5654B

K04721023AD BS-5654

K04721820 BS-5503

K04721996AA BS-5492

K04764934AA BS-5240

K04764934AB BS-5240

K04779712AA BS-5900

K04779783AB BS-5505

K04779783AB BS-5505B

K52128247AB BS-5727

K52128247AC BS-5727

K68035012AB BS-5646

K68035012AC BS-5646

K68035012AD BS-5646

K68035012AE BS-5646

K68035022AB BS-5664

K68035022AC BS-5664

K68035022AD BS-5664

K68035022AE BS-5664

K68240046AA BS-5646

K68240048AA BS-5664

K68259791AA BS-5900

K68259791AB BS-5900

LC181513AD BS-6362

V5018411AA BS-5654

V5018411AA BS-5654B

CITROËN/PEUGEOT ZEKKERT

000042415Z BS-5767

1606292080 BS-6624

1606308280 BS-5812

1606375780 BS-5327

1606375780 BS-5327B

1606401480 BS-5024

1606401480 BS-5024B

1607500580 BS-5023B

1607500580 BS-5023

1607880480 BS-5109

1607880680 BS-5111

1608691680 BS-5249

1609582880 BS-6593

1609583080 BS-6356

1610623080 BS-5023

1610623080 BS-5023B

1611429880 BS-5327B

1611429880 BS-5327

1611500480 BS-5158

1611667880 BS-6624

1612435780 BS-6290

1612435880 BS-6290

1613819880 BS-5415

1616394580 BS-6446

1618859580 BS-5812

1618862780 BS-5024B

1618862780 BS-5024

1618862980 BS-6457

1618890480 BS-5028

1618890480 BS-5028B

1619237880 BS-5216

1619237880 BS-6648

1619237980 BS-5989

1619237980 BS-5989BZ

1629058880 BS-5028B

1629058880 BS-5028

1647868480 BS-5028

1647868480 BS-5028B

1687772980 BS-5812

169002 BS-5113

169003 BS-5115

169014 BS-5117

169115 BS-5114

42415Z BS-5767

42460 BS-5415

424694 BS-5115

424697 BS-5113
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4246A7 BS-5115

4246B1 BS-5113

4246C0 BS-5812

4246F0 BS-5415

4246G6 BS-5114

4246H8 BS-5841

4246H9 BS-5841

4246J0 BS-5415

4246J8 BS-6147

4246J9 BS-6147

4246K2 BS-5153

4246K3 BS-5153

4246L2 BS-5152

4246L3 BS-5152

4246L4 BS-5152

4246L7 BS-5230

4246L9 BS-5229

4246P3 BS-5938

4246P4 BS-5938

4246P5 BS-5812

4246P7 BS-5038

4246P9 BS-5039

4246R2 BS-5249

4246R3 BS-5113

4246R4 BS-5249

4246R5 BS-5113

4246R8 BS-5117

4246R9 BS-5117

4246T6 BS-5230

4246T7 BS-5230

4246V4 BS-5038

4246W1 BS-5028B

4246W1 BS-5028

4246W2 BS-5024B

4246W2 BS-5024

4246W4 BS-5370

4246W5 BS-5113

4246W6 BS-5113

4246W7 BS-5028

4246W7 BS-5028B

4246W8 BS-5024

4246W8 BS-5024B

4246W9 BS-5250

4246X8 BS-5250

4246X9 BS-5152

4246Y1 BS-5152

4246Y3 BS-5153

4246Y5 BS-5153

4246Y7 BS-6457

4246Y9 BS-6457

4246Z1 BS-5166

4246Z3 BS-5166

4246Z9 BS-5216

4246Z9 BS-5216BZ

4246Z9 BS-6648

424900000 BS-5086

424915 BS-5028B

424915 BS-5028

424916 BS-5028

424916 BS-5028B

424917 BS-5024B

424917 BS-5024

424918 BS-5024

424918 BS-5024B

424919 BS-5989BZ

424919 BS-5989

424922 BS-6346

424923 BS-6346

424924 BS-5104

424925 BS-5104

424926 BS-5152

424927 BS-5152

424928 BS-5108

424929 BS-5108

424930 BS-5109

424931 BS-5109

424932 BS-5989

424932 BS-5989BZ

424933 BS-5812

424934 BS-5216BZ

424934 BS-5216

424934 BS-6648

424935 BS-5153

424936 BS-5153

424937 BS-5866

424938 BS-5866

424941 BS-5111

424942 BS-5111

424945 BS-5237BZ

424945 BS-5237

424946 BS-5237

424946 BS-5237BZ

424952 BS-5250

424953 BS-5250

424954 BS-5415

424955 BS-5415

424958 BS-5327

424958 BS-5327B

424959 BS-5327

424959 BS-5327B

424961 BS-5158

424962 BS-5158

424964 BS-5636

424965 BS-5025BZ

424965 BS-5025

424966 BS-5025

424966 BS-5025BZ

424970 BS-6419

424972 BS-5039

424973 BS-5086

424974 BS-5086

424980 BS-5636

424981 BS-5636

424982 BS-5249

424983 BS-5028

424983 BS-5028B

424984 BS-5024B

424984 BS-5024

424985 BS-5812

424986 BS-5636

424990 BS-5250

424991 BS-6346

424992 BS-5104
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424993 BS-6688

424994 BS-5415

424996 BS-5115

4249A5 BS-5117

4249A6 BS-5866

4249A7 BS-6419

4249C0 BS-5938

4249C1 BS-5039

4249C7 BS-5841

4249E5 BS-5086

4249E8 BS-5111

4249F0 BS-5113

4249F3 BS-5327B

4249F3 BS-5327

4249F4 BS-5158

4249F5 BS-5114

4249G1 BS-5028B

4249G1 BS-5028

4249H2 BS-5153

4249H6 BS-6147

4249H8 BS-5152

4249H9 BS-5153

4249J6 BS-5024

4249J6 BS-5024B

4249J8 BS-5636

4249K0 BS-5104

4249K1 BS-6688

4249K2 BS-5108

4249K3 BS-5152

4249K6 BS-5111

4249K7 BS-5109

4249K9 BS-5166

4249L0 BS-6457

4249L2 BS-5086

4249L3 BS-5038

4249L4 BS-5841

91517695 BS-5115

95632048 BS-5113

95661747 BS-5115

95661749 BS-5114

95667809 BS-5113

96012770 BS-5114

9687602180 BS-5812

9805260180 BS-6292

9809266280 BS-5812

ADC1923 BS-5264

E169002 BS-5113

E169003 BS-5115

E169020 BS-5249

E169115 BS-5114

E169141 BS-5028

E169141 BS-5028B

E169142 BS-5024B

E169142 BS-5024

E169143 BS-5370

E169147 BS-5038

E169157 BS-5039

E169195 BS-5216

E169195 BS-5216BZ

E169195 BS-6648

E169198 BS-5250

E169256 BS-5415

E169506 BS-5216BZ

E169506 BS-5216

E169506 BS-6648

E169510 BS-6648

E169510 BS-5216

E169510 BS-5216BZ

E169512 BS-5989BZ

E169512 BS-5989

E169513 BS-5038

V092 BS-5028B

V092 BS-5028

DACIA ZEKKERT

402060540R BS-6521

DAIHATSU ZEKKERT

435120D060 BS-5507B

435120D060 BS-5507

435120D060000 BS-5507

435120D060000 BS-5507B

4351287402 BS-6039

4351287402000 BS-6039

4351287709 BS-5685

4351287709000 BS-5685

4351287717 BS-5685

4351287717000 BS-5685

4351287722 BS-5685

4351287722000 BS-5685

4351287727 BS-5685

4351287727000 BS-5685

4351297202 BS-5725

4351297202000 BS-5725

4351297402 BS-6592

43512B1050 BS-5725

43512B1050000 BS-5725

43512B1110 BS-6592

43512B4010 BS-5735

43512B4010000 BS-5735

DAIMLER ZEKKERT

C2C25336 BS-5833

C2C25339 BS-5438

DONGFENG ZEKKERT

4541000 BS-5028

4541000 BS-5028B

4581000 BS-5250

B123502070 BS-5726

B3004020 BS-5404

FAW ZEKKERT

5DA026251 BS-5162

5DA033251 BS-5161

5DA033251 BS-5161B

FA0133030 BS-5313

FC013325X BS-5313

FORD ZEKKERT

1001093 BS-5198

1001093 BS-5198B

1001094 BS-5197B

1001094 BS-5197

1006505 BS-5072

1013581 BS-5072

1018277 BS-5021

1018348 BS-5072

1019598 BS-5072
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1019604 BS-5021

1023605 BS-5197

1023605 BS-5197B

1025911 BS-5058

1044569 BS-5198

1044569 BS-5198B

1044570 BS-5197B

1044570 BS-5197

1045994 BS-5198

1045994 BS-5198B

1045995 BS-5197B

1045995 BS-5197

1066271 BS-5021

1072464 BS-5924

1073756 BS-5040

1102560 BS-6023

1107767 BS-5924

1107768 BS-5021

1108038 BS-5846

1110251 BS-5966

1112542 BS-5072

1117075 BS-5979

1137985 BS-5197

1137985 BS-5197B

1137986 BS-5197B

1137986 BS-5197

1140278 BS-5966

1141782 BS-5612

1141782 BS-5612B

1143640 BS-5198

1143640 BS-5198B

1143641 BS-5198B

1143641 BS-5198

1148202 BS-5222

1148202 BS-5222B

1197572 BS-5040

1223540 BS-5314

1223543 BS-5314

1223566 BS-5265

1223566 BS-5265B

1223568 BS-5265B

1223568 BS-5265

1223663 BS-5005

1223663 BS-5005B

1223664 BS-5006

1223664 BS-5006B

1223665 BS-5005B

1223665 BS-5005

1223666 BS-5006B

1223666 BS-5006

1253727 BS-5314

1253728 BS-5314

1253729 BS-5005

1253729 BS-5005B

1253730 BS-5005B

1253730 BS-5005

1253962 BS-5265

1253962 BS-5265B

1253963 BS-5265B

1253963 BS-5265

1253965 BS-5006

1253965 BS-5006B

1320347 BS-5314

1320352 BS-5005

1320352 BS-5005B

1320581 BS-5021

1320582 BS-5021

1320585 BS-5222B

1320585 BS-5222

1321488 BS-5361

1323102 BS-5362

1323551 BS-5265

1323551 BS-5265B

1323560 BS-5006B

1323560 BS-5006

1323620 BS-5222

1323620 BS-5222B

1323621 BS-5040

1335684 BS-6471

1360273 BS-6471

1361298 BS-5394

1361300 BS-5394

1362867 BS-5963

1362868 BS-5963

1371393 BS-5424

1371394 BS-5328

1371420 BS-5330

1371421 BS-5329

1371421 BS-5329BZ

1371421 BS-6278

1373360 BS-5314

1373361 BS-5265B

1373361 BS-5265

1373369 BS-5005B

1373369 BS-5005

1373370 BS-5006

1373370 BS-5006B

1373771 BS-5222B

1373771 BS-5222

1373781 BS-5040

1376118 BS-5361

1376138 BS-5362

1379931 BS-5212

1379965 BS-5125

1379965 BS-5125B

1384689 BS-5125B

1384689 BS-5125

1385590 BS-5212

1387152 BS-5329BZ

1387152 BS-5329

1387152 BS-6278

1387781 BS-5347

1388256 BS-5222

1388256 BS-5222B

1388257 BS-5361

1405500 BS-5212

1405510 BS-5125

1405510 BS-5125B

1420600 BS-5125B

1420600 BS-5125

1420601 BS-5125

1420601 BS-5125B

1437814 BS-6565
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1445625 BS-6471

1451161 BS-6278

1451161 BS-5329BZ

1451161 BS-5329

1456666 BS-5040

1456667 BS-5346

1464031 BS-5330

1464914 BS-5362

1465618 BS-5361

1465619 BS-5362

1468946 BS-5314

1469081 BS-5265

1469081 BS-5265B

1469082 BS-5005

1469082 BS-5005B

1469083 BS-5006B

1469083 BS-5006

1469085 BS-5125B

1469085 BS-5125

1473005 BS-5021

1473006 BS-5040

1473008 BS-5346

1488311 BS-5896

1490412 BS-5477

1499045 BS-5222B

1499045 BS-5222

1500152 BS-5006

1500152 BS-5006B

1500156 BS-5265B

1500156 BS-5265

1500158 BS-5125

1500158 BS-5125B

1501058 BS-5005B

1501058 BS-5005

1501059 BS-5006B

1501059 BS-5006

1501061 BS-5314

1501068 BS-5314

1501069 BS-5005

1501069 BS-5005B

1503287 BS-5424

1503290 BS-5328

1506298 BS-5361

1506339 BS-5362

1507058 BS-5040

1514237 BS-5040

1520297 BS-5006

1520297 BS-5006B

1520371 BS-5346

1522230 BS-5222

1522230 BS-5222B

1523795 BS-5312

1524589 BS-5021

1526686 BS-5198

1526686 BS-5198B

1526694 BS-5197B

1526694 BS-5197

1535924 BS-5312

1539549 BS-5979

1541802 BS-5007

1541804 BS-5007

1546835 BS-5312

1547061 BS-5328

1549699 BS-6565

1568640 BS-5347

1568654 BS-5346

1575733 BS-5314

1575734 BS-5005B

1575734 BS-5005

1591995 BS-6565

1591996 BS-6565

1595875 BS-5037

1610869 BS-5037

1619053 BS-5037

1630012 BS-5980

1630149 BS-5040

1637969 BS-5040

1644143 BS-6023

1644859 BS-6023

1652547 BS-5980

1659810 BS-5040

1676983 BS-5362

1679853 BS-5312

1681578 BS-5361

1683383 BS-6077

1683384 BS-6077

1704765 BS-5630

1715410 BS-5007

1727183 BS-6081

1734696 BS-5005

1734696 BS-5005B

1738807 BS-5346

1738815 BS-5347

1742318 BS-6081

1748745 BS-5314

1756882 BS-5040

1757848 BS-5057

1763037 BS-6081

1763884 BS-6340

1763885 BS-6140

1763885 BS-6011

1764282 BS-6482

1764283 BS-6158

1770767 BS-6005

1780880 BS-5040

1783910 BS-6482

1797226 BS-5006B

1797226 BS-5006

1808479 BS-5222B

1808479 BS-5222

1812200 BS-6285

1815600 BS-6109

1822205 BS-6285

1829606 BS-5006

1829606 BS-5006B

1829608 BS-6005

1829615 BS-6077

1842633 BS-6340

1842994 BS-6140

1842994 BS-6011

1844117 BS-6005

1864280 BS-5212

1867728 BS-6140
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1892358 BS-5212

1954433 BS-5815

1954434 BS-5815

1C1J1125A1D BS-5346

1C1J1125A2D BS-5346

1C1J1125AB BS-5346

1C1J1125AC BS-5346

1C1J1125AD BS-5346

1C1W1125AA BS-5346

1S7W1125AB BS-5361

2008440 BS-6359

2013002 BS-6158

2016293 BS-6341

2017128 BS-6078

2025944 BS-5265

2025944 BS-5265B

2026104 BS-6000

2110008 BS-6140

2110010 BS-6140

2168838 BS-6553

2221678 BS-6553

2226521 BS-6109

2256036 BS-6140

2305506 BS-6451

2312261 BS-6359

2430220 BS-6359

2527114 BS-6109

2M341027AA BS-5477

2S611125AA BS-5222

2S611125AA BS-5222B

2T141125CC BS-5394

2T141125EC BS-5394

2T142A315AC BS-5963

2T142A315BC BS-5963

2U2Z1V125GA BS-5467

3049893 BS-5222B

3049893 BS-5222

3395510 BS-5149

3415598 BS-5150

3555344 BS-5222

3555344 BS-5222B

3573537 BS-5222B

3573537 BS-5222

3760664 BS-5918

3898004 BS-5150

3898529 BS-5149

3L8Z1125CA BS-5467

3M512A315AD BS-5314

3M512A315AE BS-5314

3M512A315CA BS-5314

3M512A315E1D BS-5265B

3M512A315E1D BS-5265

3M512A315EC BS-5265

3M512A315EC BS-5265B

3M512A315ED BS-5265B

3M512A315ED BS-5265

3M512C375AC BS-5005B

3M512C375AC BS-5005

3M512C375AD BS-5005

3M512C375AD BS-5005B

3M512C375B1D BS-5006

3M512C375B1D BS-5006B

3M512C375BC BS-5006B

3M512C375BC BS-5006

3M512C375BD BS-5006

3M512C375BD BS-5006B

4041427 BS-5346

4041428 BS-5347

4044278 BS-6238

4044280 BS-5058

4056029 BS-5057

4056031 BS-6238

4070864 BS-6238

4070865 BS-5057

4071714 BS-5021

4077455 BS-5222

4077455 BS-5222B

4083484 BS-5040

4084226 BS-5021

4087729 BS-5918

4096352 BS-5467

4097477 BS-5361

4097478 BS-5361

4098427 BS-5362

4098428 BS-5362

4110587 BS-5361

4111208 BS-5058

4112996 BS-5058

4115996 BS-5058

4143445 BS-5362

4176921 BS-5362

4179398 BS-5361

4179406 BS-5362

4181042 BS-5361

4360107 BS-5467

4367104 BS-5394

4367105 BS-5394

4367106 BS-5394

4367107 BS-5963

4367108 BS-5963

4395257 BS-5346

4429562 BS-5477

4454777 BS-5467

4455980 BS-5394

4457985 BS-5394

4457989 BS-5963

4475316 BS-5963

4510722 BS-5469

4513092 BS-5506

4564296 BS-5467

4659167 BS-5506

4668068 BS-5467

4668070 BS-5469

4753054 BS-5506

4947737 BS-5506

5022346 BS-6565

5022652 BS-5924

5022653 BS-5924

5022654 BS-5021

5022661 BS-6023

5022663 BS-6023

5022666 BS-5040

5022668 BS-5765
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5022669 BS-5980

5022674 BS-5979

5022676 BS-5764

5022677 BS-5979

5022679 BS-5037

5022829 BS-6565

5022949 BS-5980

5023441 BS-5765

5023444 BS-5765

5023483 BS-5040

5025610 BS-5067

5025611 BS-5075

5026784 BS-5057

5026785 BS-6238

5026786 BS-5058

5027462 BS-5765

5027463 BS-5765

5027464 BS-5980

5028281 BS-5021

5030658 BS-5040

5135519 BS-5469

5185249 BS-5469

5202199 BS-6078

5202204 BS-6341

5202205 BS-6359

5322975 BS-6078

5322977 BS-6341

5338889 BS-6359

5L841032AB BS-5469

5L841032AC BS-5469

5L841032AD BS-5469

5L841032AE BS-5469

5L842C026AA BS-5506

5L842C026BA BS-5506

5L8Z1125AA BS-5469

5L8Z2C026AA BS-5506

5L8Z2C026BA BS-5506

5S6Y1125AA BS-6471

5S6Y1125AB BS-6471

5S6Y1125AC BS-6471

5U2J2C502AA BS-5506

5U2J2C502BA BS-5506

6010229 BS-6565

6041696 BS-5979

6133552 BS-5765

6135249 BS-5764

6158215 BS-5980

6166055 BS-5764

6166056 BS-5979

6168109 BS-5765

6169974 BS-6023

6169975 BS-6023

617443 BS-5037

6174443 BS-5037

6183977 BS-5021

6191062 BS-5924

6191063 BS-5924

6191064 BS-5021

6193694 BS-5765

6442332 BS-5980

6450826 BS-5765

6676462 BS-6238

6784094 BS-5057

6784095 BS-5058

6952852 BS-5067

6C111125AA BS-5424

6C111125AB BS-5424

6C111125B1B BS-5328

6C111125BB BS-5328

6C112A097AB BS-5329

6C112A097AB BS-5329BZ

6C112A097AB BS-6278

6C112A315AA BS-5330

6C112A315AB BS-5330

6G912A315BA BS-5212

6G912A315BB BS-5212

6G912C375FA BS-5125

6G912C375FA BS-5125B

6M341027DA BS-5477

71BB1125DA BS-6565

7204066 BS-5040

73BB1125CB BS-6565

76VB1125AB BS-5979

7G911125BA BS-5125

7G911125BA BS-5125B

7M511125BB BS-5006B

7M511125BB BS-5006

7M511125FA BS-5005

7M511125FA BS-5005B

7M512A315BA BS-5265

7M512A315BA BS-5265B

7M512A315FA BS-5314

7S611125BA BS-5222B

7S611125BA BS-5222

7S7J2A315BB BS-5362

7T4Z1125A BS-5746

85GB1125CB BS-5765

85GX2A315AB BS-5980

85GX2A315BD BS-5980

85GX2A315CA BS-5980

86VX1125AB BS-5764

86VX1125B1A BS-5979

86VX1125BA BS-5979

87BX1125E1A BS-6023

87BX1125EA BS-6023

88GB2A315AA BS-5980

88PX1125BA BS-5037

89FX1125AE BS-5924

89FX1125BE BS-5924

89FX1125CE BS-5021

89FX1125S1A BS-5924

8C1V2A315AA BS-5896

8L842C026AA BS-5506

8V511125AA BS-5312

8V511125AB BS-5312

8V511125AC BS-5312

8V511125AD BS-5312

92VX1125AA BS-5067

92VX1125BA BS-5075

93BB2A315C1B BS-5058

93BX1124AC BS-5057

93BX1125AC BS-5057

93BX1125AE BS-5057
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93BX1125CB BS-6238

93BX2A315AD BS-5058

93FX1125AA BS-5021

93FX1125S1A BS-5021

93FX1125SA BS-5021

93GX1125AA BS-5765

93GX1125BA BS-5765

95GB2A315B1C BS-5040

95GB2A315FA BS-5040

95GB2A315FB BS-5040

95GJ2A315EC BS-5040

95GX2A315EA BS-5040

95GX2A315EB BS-5040

95GX2A315FB BS-5040

95VWX1125B1D BS-5198

95VWX1125B1D BS-5198B

95VWX1125BD BS-5198B

95VWX1125BD BS-5198

95VWX2A315A1D BS-5197B

95VWX2A315A1D BS-5197

95VWX2A315AD BS-5197B

95VWX2A315AD BS-5197

95VWX2A315AE BS-5197

95VWX2A315AE BS-5197B

95WX1125BC BS-5198

95WX1125BC BS-5198B

95WX2A315AB BS-5197B

95WX2A315AB BS-5197

96FX1125A1B BS-5072

96FX1125AB BS-5072

96FX1125CA BS-5021

98AB1125BD BS-5222

98AB1125BD BS-5222B

98AB1125BE BS-5222B

98AB1125BE BS-5222

98AB1125D1E BS-5222

98AB1125D1E BS-5222B

98AG1125E1B BS-5222B

98AG1125E1B BS-5222

98AG1125EA BS-5222

98AG1125EA BS-5222B

98AG1125EB BS-5222B

98AG1125EB BS-5222

98AX1125B1F BS-5222

98AX1125B1F BS-5222B

98AX1125BF BS-5222B

98AX1125BF BS-5222

9M512A315BA BS-5314

9M512A315BB BS-5314

9S511125CA BS-5007

AB311125AA BS-6081

AB311125AB BS-6081

AB311125AC BS-6081

AG1Z2C026A BS-6336

AL8Z1125A BS-5469

AV611125BA BS-5005B

AV611125BA BS-5005

AV611125BB BS-5005

AV611125BB BS-5005B

AV612A315BA BS-6077

BK211125AB BS-6340

BK211125AC BS-6340

BK211125B1D BS-6140

BK211125BB BS-6140

BK211125BB BS-6011

BK211125BC BS-6011

BK211125BC BS-6140

BK211125BD BS-6140

BK211125CA BS-6140

BK211125CB BS-6140

BK211125GA BS-6140

BK211125HA BS-6553

BK212A097AA BS-6482

BK212A097AA BS-6158

BK212A097AB BS-6158

BK212A097AB BS-6482

BK212A097BA BS-6158

BK212A097EB BS-6482

BK212A097FA BS-6158

BK311125AC BS-6285

BK312A315BD BS-6109

BRRF120 BS-6359

BS511125AA BS-5007

BT4Z2C026B BS-6336

BV612A315BA BS-5630

C1BC2A315AA BS-5040

CB5Z1125A BS-6083

CK4Z1125B BS-6285

CV611125FA BS-6005

CV611125GA BS-6005

DG1Z1125B BS-6636

DG1Z1125C BS-6636

DG1Z1125C BS-6004

DG1Z2C026A BS-6003

DG9C1125AC BS-6078

DG9C1125AD BS-6078

DG9C1125AE BS-6078

DG9C2A315BC BS-6341

DG9C2A315BD BS-6341

DG9C2A315BE BS-6341

DG9C2A315CD BS-6359

DG9Z2C026D BS-6359

DN2033251 BS-5656

DV611125DA BS-5006B

DV611125DA BS-5006

DV611125EA BS-5006

DV611125EA BS-5006B

E1003325XA BS-5467

E92Z1125A BS-5698

EU2Z1V125A BS-6636

EU2Z2V026A BS-6003

F1CZ1125A BS-5306

F2CZ1125B BS-5306

F32Z1125A BS-5149

F32Z2C026A BS-5150

F5RZ2C026A BS-5058

F5TZ2C026A BS-5918

G2MZ1V125VA BS-6636

G2MZ2V026GA BS-6003

GG1Z1125A BS-6636

GV612A315AA BS-6359

JX611125BEB BS-6451

KK312A315BA BS-6109
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KK312A315BB BS-6109

KS7C2A315BA BS-6359

KS7C2A315BB BS-6359

MEE1GJ2A315BB BS-5212

T77BC1125BB BS-5037

V85BX2A315AB BS-5040

V87AX1125BA BS-6023

YC1J1125B2B BS-5347

YC1W1125B1A BS-5347

YC1W1125B1B BS-5347

YC1W1125BA BS-5347

YL242C026AA BS-5918

YL8Z1125BA BS-5467

YM211125AA BS-5846

YM211125BA BS-5612B

YM211125BA BS-5612

YM212A315AB BS-5966

YS6J1125CB BS-5021

YS6W1125AA BS-5021

YS6W1125AC BS-5021

FORD USA ZEKKERT

2M341027AA BS-5477

6M341027DA BS-5477

7T4Z1125A BS-5746

AB311125AA BS-6081

AB311125AB BS-6081

AB311125AC BS-6081

AL8Z1125A BS-5469

DG9Z2C026B BS-6359

DG9Z2C026D BS-6359

E1003325XA BS-5467

F32Z1125A BS-5149

F32Z2C026A BS-5150

F5TZ2C026A BS-5918

YL242C026AA BS-5918

YL8Z1125BA BS-5467

GAZ ZEKKERT

31103501077 BS-6033

33023501077 BS-5915

A21R233501078 BS-6028

GEELY ZEKKERT

1014001811 BS-5318

1014011607 BS-5430

1014011607 BS-5430B

1014011607 BS-6307

1014012463 BS-6209

1061001091 BS-5692

106100109101 BS-5692

106100109102 BS-5692

106100109103 BS-5692

1061001407 BS-6512

1064001281 BS-6139

106400128101 BS-6139

1064001294 BS-6240

106400129401 BS-6240

3501101005 BS-5685

3501101106 BS-6136

4048008100 BS-6301

4048046700 BS-6544

4048053900 BS-6627

4048055000 BS-6626

4050004700 BS-6300

4050041600 BS-6538

4050049600 BS-6823

GENERAL MOTORS ZEKKERT

05391560 BS-5294

05391560 BS-5294B

0569086 BS-5014

09160398 BS-6458

09191247 BS-5605

09199577 BS-5089

09199577 BS-5089B

13501302 BS-5971

13501303 BS-5922

13501307 BS-5622

13501308 BS-5923

13501317 BS-6581

13501318 BS-6583

13501319 BS-5622

13501320 BS-5923

13502001 BS-5593

13502044 BS-5050

13502045 BS-5050

13502051 BS-5051

13502052 BS-5051

13502053 BS-5051

13502059 BS-5836

13502134 BS-5052

13502135 BS-5052

13502136 BS-5052

13502137 BS-5755

13502138 BS-5755

13502139 BS-5755

13502198 BS-5971

13502199 BS-5922

13502213 BS-5622

13502214 BS-5923

13502824 BS-5050

13502826 BS-5049

13502864 BS-5052

13502978 BS-6583

13503988 BS-5051

13504280 BS-5755

13505759 BS-5052

13517846 BS-5051

13521004 BS-5051

13521006 BS-6473

13579147 BS-5622

13579150 BS-5923

13586854 BS-5049

13598063 BS-6473

15111376 BS-5818

15202106 BS-5814

15712801 BS-5902

15718896 BS-6135

15718986 BS-6135

15792634 BS-6580

15942195 BS-6135

18060215 BS-6135

18060664 BS-6128

19176756 BS-6580

19241843 BS-6580

19255814 BS-6583
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19264857 BS-6580

19286261 BS-6581

20955857 BS-5268

20968395 BS-5269

20968395 BS-5269B

22775300 BS-6580

22950036 BS-6201

22968231 BS-6580

23118055 BS-5923

23118060 BS-5051

23118061 BS-5755

23144340 BS-6201

23195438 BS-6580

25832103 BS-6580

32025723 BS-5099

4002143 BS-5944

42494689 BS-5237

42494689 BS-5237BZ

48008848 BS-5268

480105101 BS-5255

52032731 BS-6167

88963556 BS-6121

90008003 BS-5958

90008005 BS-5033

90008006 BS-5034

90008032 BS-5034

9005171 BS-5294

9005171 BS-5294B

90086193 BS-5958

90111242 BS-5033

90121445 BS-5034

90250546 BS-5035

90272328 BS-5981

90295087 BS-5035

90344650 BS-5600

90345699 BS-5847

90348319 BS-6089

90392559 BS-5600

90393496 BS-5600

90421727 BS-5063

90421872 BS-5847

90444513 BS-5159

90487103 BS-5160

90487402 BS-5035

90496327 BS-5099

90497879 BS-5100

90498304 BS-5101B

90498304 BS-5101

90511111 BS-5034

90511128 BS-5063

90512029 BS-5099

90512909 BS-5217

90512910 BS-5163

90539466 BS-5247

90575113 BS-5246

90575113 BS-5246B

9111038 BS-5311

9111045 BS-5596

9111283 BS-6130

91151563 BS-5103

91158407 BS-5294B

91158407 BS-5294

91159915 BS-5141

91159915 BS-5141B

91159916 BS-6072BZ

91159916 BS-6072

91159916 BS-6656

91165426 BS-5141B

91165426 BS-5141

91166212 BS-6072

91166212 BS-6072BZ

91166212 BS-6656

9117677 BS-5100

9117678 BS-5247

9117771 BS-5101B

9117771 BS-5101

9117772 BS-5246B

9117772 BS-5246

9127967 BS-5248

9156785 BS-5382

9156807 BS-5383

9156807 BS-5383B

9161721 BS-5311

9184405 BS-5294B

9184405 BS-5294

9191247 BS-5605

9191336 BS-5604

9194477 BS-5294

9194477 BS-5294B

9195981 BS-5355

9195985 BS-5354

9196050 BS-5248

9196587 BS-5101

9196587 BS-5101B

9197912 BS-5099

93161253 BS-5141

93161253 BS-5141B

93161254 BS-6072BZ

93161254 BS-6072

93161254 BS-6656

93171497 BS-5383B

93171497 BS-5383

93171500 BS-5605

93171778 BS-5604

93171848 BS-5382

93175376 BS-5307

93175376 BS-5307B

93176389 BS-5655

93176548 BS-5293

93179053 BS-5099

93179462 BS-5655

93182283 BS-5600

93182284 BS-5099

93182285 BS-5063

93182288 BS-5217

93182291 BS-5034

93182292 BS-5159

93182293 BS-5163

93182294 BS-5847

93182295 BS-5160

93182306 BS-5099

93184247 BS-5968

93188377 BS-5382
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93188378 BS-5604

93188917 BS-5000

93192978 BS-5752

93197241 BS-5000

93197403 BS-5872

93197406 BS-5632

93197406 BS-5632B

93197592 BS-5247

93429469 BS-5034

93850649 BS-6072

93850649 BS-6072BZ

93850649 BS-6656

93866700 BS-6256

94172376 BS-5734

94372435 BS-5734

94375416 BS-6514

94375425 BS-5103

94375533 BS-6514

94375553 BS-6514

94712571 BS-5984

94853004 BS-5147

94854148 BS-5147

95511282 BS-5014

95511283 BS-6233

95513700 BS-5752

95515331 BS-5014

95515332 BS-6233

95516956 BS-6297

95523187 BS-6297

95526640 BS-5968

95526651 BS-5294

95526651 BS-5294B

95527030 BS-5050

95527031 BS-5051

95527032 BS-5052

96067908 BS-5930

96179110 BS-5035

96218420 BS-5707

96219485 BS-5865

96238673 BS-5707

96254392 BS-5310

96284392 BS-5310

96312560 BS-6051

96320531 BS-5310

96328254 BS-5684

96329364 BS-5425

96389659 BS-5897

96455424 BS-5310

96471274 BS-5034

96471274 BS-5395

96471274 BS-5395B

96549630 BS-5405

96549630 BS-5405B

96549782 BS-5399

96574632 BS-5034

96574633 BS-5034

96574633 BS-5395B

96574633 BS-5395

96625873 BS-5269B

96625873 BS-5269

96625948 BS-5268

97034034 BS-6514

97034035 BS-6514

97034036 BS-5103

98115794 BS-6167

98124663 BS-5984

GREAT WALL ZEKKERT

3103101D01 BS-6206

3103102AK00 BS-5671

3103102K00 BS-5671

3103102K00 BS-6514

3103102K02 BS-5671

3501011AKV08A BS-6542

3501011G08 BS-5147

3501011S08 BS-6342

3501011XJZ08A BS-5338

3501011XKV08A BS-6542

3501011XKY00A BS-6548

3501011XKZ16A BS-6253

3501100XGW02A BS-6668

3501104XPW01A BS-6689

3501107XGW02A BS-6543

3501112XGW01A BS-6628

3502011G08 BS-6229

3502011K00 BS-5901

3502011S08 BS-6229

3502011XJZ08A BS-5366

3502011XKV08A BS-6545

3502011XKY00A BS-6537

3502012XKZ16A BS-6231

3502102XGW02A BS-6539

3502107XGW02A BS-6670

3502108XPW01A BS-6690

3502126 BS-5901

HAFEI ZEKKERT

AB35010013 BS-5660

HAIMA (FAW) ZEKKERT

GA4Y3325XJL1 BS-5149

GTYF26251CL1 BS-5150

HAVAL ZEKKERT

3501011XKY00A BS-6548

3501100XGW02A BS-6668

3501107XGW02A BS-6543

3501112XGW01A BS-6628

3502011XKV08A BS-6545

3502011XKY00A BS-6537

3502107XGW02A BS-6670

HINO ZEKKERT

4351237120 BS-6152

HONDA ZEKKERT

42510S0KA00 BS-6127

42510S1AE00 BS-5762

42510S1AE10 BS-5762

42510S30A00 BS-5962

42510S3VA01 BS-6068

42510S5A000 BS-5690

42510S5AA00 BS-5690

42510S5HT00 BS-5690

42510S7AJ00 BS-5737

42510S7AJ50 BS-5737

42510S87A00 BS-5927

42510S9AE50 BS-5386

42510S9AE50 BS-6245
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42510S9AN00 BS-5644

42510SA9E50 BS-5386

42510SCAE00 BS-5644

42510SCAE50 BS-5386

42510SCAE50 BS-6245

42510SCVA00 BS-6127

42510SE0000 BS-5131

42510SE0010 BS-5131

42510SE0010HS BS-5131

42510SEAE00 BS-5479

42510SEAE50 BS-5479

42510SFE000 BS-5709

42510SFE000 BS-6186

42510SH3G00 BS-5131

42510SJA000 BS-6186

42510SJA010 BS-6186

42510SK3305 BS-5131

42510SK3E00 BS-5131

42510SK7000 BS-5131

42510SK7A00 BS-5131

42510SL5950 BS-5762

42510SL5J00 BS-5762

42510SLJ020 BS-5820

42510SM4950 BS-5682

42510SMCN00 BS-5644

42510SMCN01 BS-5644

42510SMCN02 BS-5644

42510SMGE20 BS-5338

42510SN7000 BS-5682

42510SNAA00 BS-5338

42510SNAA01 BS-5338

42510SP0000 BS-5709

42510SP0000 BS-6186

42510SP0000HS BS-5709

42510SR3000 BS-5754B

42510SR3000 BS-5754

42510SR3G00 BS-5754

42510SR3G00 BS-5754B

42510SR3J00 BS-5754B

42510SR3J00 BS-5754

42510STKA00 BS-6245

42510STXA00 BS-5950

42510SV4A00 BS-5682

42510SWA000 BS-5386

42510SWA000 BS-6245

42510SWAA00 BS-6245

42510SWAA00 BS-5386

42510SWAA01 BS-5386

42510SWAA01 BS-6245

42510SWAA02 BS-6245

42510SWWG01 BS-6171

42510SWWG01 BS-5386

42510SX0000 BS-5709

42510SX0000 BS-6186

42510SZ3900 BS-5820

42510SZ3J00 BS-5820

42510SZAA00 BS-5950

42510SZAA10 BS-5950

42510SZTG50 BS-6811

42510SZTG51 BS-6811

42510SZTG52 BS-6811

42510SZTG53 BS-6811

42510T0AA00 BS-6245

42510T0GA01 BS-6245

42510T0GA02 BS-6245

42510T0GA04 BS-6245

42510T1GG00 BS-6171

42510T1GG00 BS-5386

42510T1GG01 BS-5386

42510T1GG01 BS-6171

42510T2FA00 BS-6097

42510T7WA01 BS-6438

42510T7WA02 BS-6438

42510TA0A00 BS-5683

42510TA0A01 BS-5683

42510TAAJ00 BS-5820

42510TBAA00 BS-6809

42510TEAT01 BS-6809

42510TF0000 BS-5695

42510TG0T00 BS-5695

42510TG0T01 BS-5695

42510TG5H00 BS-5695

42510TGNG00 BS-6437

42510TK8A01 BS-5950

42510TL0G50 BS-5493

42510TL0G51 BS-5493

42510TLAA00 BS-6810

42510TLYH00 BS-6810

42510TM8G00 BS-5903

42510TM8G01 BS-5903

42510TNYE00 BS-6810

42510TP6A00 BS-6184

42510TP6A01 BS-6184

42510TX4A01 BS-6245

42510TX4A01 BS-5386

42510TX4A02 BS-6245

45251S06000 BS-5168

45251S0A940 BS-5661

45251S1A305 BS-6317

45251S1A405 BS-5797

45251S1AE20 BS-5797

45251S1AE40 BS-6019

45251S1AG00 BS-6317

45251S1AG60 BS-5661

45251S2HN00 BS-5172

45251S50G00 BS-5677

45251S50J00 BS-5677

45251S5DA10 BS-5168

45251S5HT10 BS-5168

45251S6DE10 BS-5168

45251S6FE10 BS-5736

45251S6M000 BS-5892

45251S7AB10 BS-5366

45251S7AE10 BS-5366

45251S7AE11 BS-5366

45251S7AJ10 BS-5892

45251S7AN10 BS-5366

45251S7AN10 BS-5387

45251S84A00 BS-5661

45251S84A01 BS-5661

45251S9AE50 BS-5387

45251SA2751 BS-6062

45251SA6670 BS-6047
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45251SAA000 BS-5462

45251SAA900 BS-5462

45251SAA901 BS-5462

45251SAAG00 BS-5677

45251SAAG10 BS-5677

45251SAAG11 BS-5677

45251SAAG12 BS-5677

45251SAAG50 BS-5377

45251SB2750 BS-6062

45251SB2751 BS-6062

45251SB2752 BS-6062

45251SB2780 BS-6430

45251SB2781 BS-6430

45251SB2782 BS-6430

45251SB2782HS BS-6430

45251SB2920 BS-6062

45251SB2930 BS-6062

45251SB2931 BS-6062

45251SB2932 BS-6062

45251SB2932HS BS-6062

45251SB2940 BS-6062

45251SB2980 BS-6430

45251SB2990 BS-6430

45251SCAE00 BS-5387

45251SCAE00 BS-5366

45251SCAE50 BS-5387

45251SCC000 BS-5168

45251SCC900 BS-5168

45251SE0010 BS-6047

45251SEAE00 BS-6019

45251SEAE30 BS-5396

45251SEAJ01 BS-5920

45251SELT00 BS-5677

45251SELT10 BS-5677

45251SEO010 BS-6047

45251SFEJ10 BS-6197

45251SFEJ30 BS-6197

45251SH0A00 BS-5686

45251SH1A00 BS-5686

45251SH3A00 BS-5686

45251SH3A10 BS-5686

45251SJHE10 BS-5366

45251SJK003 BS-6586

45251SK1A00 BS-5168

45251SK7000 BS-5168

45251SK7A00 BS-5168

45251SK7A00HS BS-5168

45251SK7J00 BS-5168

45251SM4000 BS-5164

45251SM4010 BS-5164

45251SM4020 BS-5164

45251SM4020HS BS-5164

45251SM4320 BS-5164

45251SM4G00 BS-5739

45251SM4G01 BS-5739

45251SM4G02 BS-5739

45251SM5A00 BS-6049

45251SMCN10 BS-5366

45251SMCN11 BS-5366

45251SMGE30 BS-5366

45251SMGE31 BS-5366

45251SMGG10 BS-5366

45251SMGG11 BS-5366

45251SMTE00 BS-5387

45251SN7E40 BS-5164

45251SN7E50 BS-5739

45251SNA000 BS-5892

45251SNA010 BS-5892

45251SNLT60 BS-5366

45251SP0000 BS-5172

45251SR0A00 BS-5168

45251SR0A10 BS-5168

45251SR3A00 BS-5686

45251SR3A10 BS-5686

45251SS0000 BS-5661

45251SS0000HS BS-5661

45251SS0300 BS-5661

45251SS0A00 BS-5914

45251ST3E10 BS-5168

45251STXA00 BS-5461

45251STXA01 BS-5461

45251STXH01 BS-5461

45251SWAA20 BS-5432

45251SWE000 BS-5432

45251SWWG01 BS-5432

45251SZ3000 BS-5172

45251SZ3E00 BS-5172

45251SZT000 BS-5892

45251SZT010 BS-5892

45251SZT020 BS-5892

45251SZT030 BS-5892

45251SZT040 BS-5892

45251SZY000 BS-5168

45251T1EG00 BS-5432

45251T1EG01 BS-5432

45251T2GA00 BS-6069

45251T2GA01 BS-6069

45251T2JH01 BS-6069

45251T2MT00 BS-6069

45251T2MT01 BS-6069

45251T3VA00 BS-6069

45251T3VA01 BS-6069

45251T7WA01 BS-6069

45251T7WA02 BS-6069

45251T8MG01 BS-6069

45251TA1A00 BS-5920

45251TA1A01 BS-5920

45251TB0W00 BS-5920

45251TEAT00 BS-6809

45251TF3E00 BS-5168

45251TG1T00 BS-5686

45251TG5H00 BS-5168

45251TL0G50 BS-5495

45251TL0G51 BS-5495

45251TL1G00 BS-6228

45251TL1G01 BS-6228

45251TV2E00 BS-6686

45251TV2E01 BS-6686

45251TV2E02 BS-6686

45251TY3A00 BS-5461

5862029730 BS-6186

5862029740 BS-6186

SDB000991 BS-5168
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HYUNDAI ZEKKERT

0K2AA26251 BS-5300

0K9AA26251C BS-5741

517120U000 BS-5276

517120U000 BS-5276B

517120X500 BS-5485

5171217000 BS-5223

517121C000 BS-5391

517121C050 BS-5390

517121F000 BS-5119B

517121G000 BS-5261

517121H000 BS-5119B

517121H000 BS-5119

517121H100 BS-5119

517121H100 BS-5119B

517121J500 BS-6205

517121M500 BS-5667

5171221350 BS-5856

5171221350DS BS-5856

5171221A00 BS-5856

5171221B00 BS-5856

5171224100 BS-5856

5171225010 BS-5343

5171225060 BS-5343

5171225061 BS-5343

5171226000 BS-5349

5171226100 BS-5480

5171228000 BS-6052

5171228000D BS-6052

5171228300 BS-5745

517122B000 BS-6692

517122B700 BS-5426

517122C000 BS-5119B

517122C000 BS-5119

517122D300 BS-5223

517122D310 BS-5223

517122D370 BS-5223

517122E300 BS-5119

517122E300 BS-5119B

517122H000 BS-5637

517122K100 BS-5119B

517122K100 BS-5119

517122L000 BS-5119

517122L000 BS-5119B

517122L500 BS-5667

517122P000 BS-6692

517122P700 BS-5426

517122T100 BS-5834

517122V000 BS-5657

517122V000 BS-5657B

517122W000 BS-6204

517122W700 BS-5426

517122Y000 BS-5274

517122Y000 BS-5274B

5171233001 BS-5680

5171233010 BS-5680

5171238100 BS-5757

5171238300 BS-5687

51712383A0 BS-5687

517123B000 BS-5349

517123D100 BS-5358

517123D300 BS-5358

517123J000 BS-5426

517123J010 BS-5426

517123J500 BS-6009

517123J500DS BS-6009

517123K050 BS-5119B

517123K050 BS-5119

517123K110 BS-5274B

517123K110 BS-5274

517123K150 BS-5274

517123K150 BS-5274B

517123K160 BS-5274B

517123K160 BS-5274

517123N500 BS-6298

517123N600 BS-6298

517123V000 BS-5667

517123X000 BS-5657B

517123X000 BS-5657

517123Y000 BS-5657

517123Y000 BS-5657B

517124C000 BS-5834

517124D000 BS-5756

517124D200 BS-5756

517124F000 BS-5645

517124H500 BS-5323

517124V000 BS-5657B

517124V000 BS-5657

517124V000 BS-5893

517124Z000 BS-6204

51712A6000 BS-5893

51712A6000 BS-5657

51712A6000 BS-5657B

51712A6600 BS-5667

51712C1000 BS-6021

51712C1000 BS-6021B

51712C2000 BS-6021

51712C5700 BS-6645

51712C8000 BS-6236

51712C8500 BS-6294

51712D7000 BS-6021

51712D7000 BS-6021B

51712D7100 BS-5834

51712F6200 BS-6448

51712G4000 BS-6472

51712H1000 BS-5699

51712H1030 BS-5732

51712J9100 BS-6021

51712J9100 BS-6021B

51712L1000 BS-6516

51712L1100 BS-6631

51712L1700 BS-6660

51712L4000 BS-6516

51712M0500 BS-5274

51712M0500 BS-5274B

51712M2000 BS-5133

51712M2010 BS-6149

51712M2010DS BS-6149

51712N7100 BS-6631

51712P2700 BS-6518

51712S1000 BS-6204

51712S2000 BS-6204

52710H1000 BS-5499
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5812944010 BS-5282

5812944520 BS-6249

581294A000 BS-5281

581294A020 BS-6249

581294A020 BS-6157

581294A200 BS-5645

5816131000 BS-6565

5816131010 BS-6565

583294A350 BS-5409

583294A450 BS-5409

58350V2100 BS-5409

584110U300 BS-5275B

584110U300 BS-5275

584110X500 BS-5860

584111C800 BS-5262

584111H100 BS-5157

584111H300 BS-5157

584111P300 BS-5874

5841128300 BS-5187

5841129300 BS-5187

5841129310 BS-5187

584112B000 BS-5509

584112B000 BS-5509B

584112C000 BS-5733

584112H300 BS-5271

584112J000 BS-6588

584112P000 BS-5442

584112W010 BS-5442

584112Y300 BS-5207

5841138310 BS-5297

5841139300 BS-5273

5841139600 BS-5273

584113A300 BS-5207

584113J500 BS-5949

584113K100 BS-5640

584113K110 BS-5640

584113L000 BS-5957

584113L010 BS-5957

584113M300 BS-6183

584113Q000 BS-6271

584113S100 BS-5640

584113V500 BS-6271

584113X300 BS-5800

584113Z100 BS-5996

584113Z700 BS-6203

584114D000 BS-5969

584114H300 BS-5486

58411A6300 BS-5800

58411B2500 BS-6500

58411C9500 BS-6279

58411D3000 BS-6190

58411D3700 BS-6269

58411G2300 BS-6617

58411G4300 BS-6436

58411J9500 BS-6808

58411L1000 BS-6515

58411L4100 BS-6632

58411M2050 BS-5140

58411M2050DS BS-5140

58411N7000 BS-6632

58411P2700 BS-6661

58411S1500 BS-6574

58411S1700 BS-6574

HB403101 BS-5693

HQ232405 BS-5711

S517122V000 BS-5657B

S517123J500 BS-6009

ISUZU ZEKKERT

8941723761 BS-5734

8941733440 BS-5734

8943619271 BS-5734

8943724350 BS-5734

8943754163 BS-6514

8943754164 BS-6514

8943754251 BS-5103

8943755333 BS-6514

8943755334 BS-6514

8970340343 BS-6514

8970340361 BS-5103

8970460811 BS-5103

8970963950 BS-6514

8971686311 BS-5716

8972542950 BS-6337

8973718760 BS-5716

8973872290 BS-5716

8979488061 BS-5984

8979488071 BS-5984

8981157940 BS-6167

8981246632 BS-5984

8981246633 BS-5984

8981246634 BS-5984

8981246643 BS-5984

94172376 BS-5734

94375416 BS-6514

97034036 BS-5103

IVECO ZEKKERT

1908772 BS-5861

1908773 BS-5443

2996027 BS-5619

2996043 BS-5446

2996121 BS-5447

2996122 BS-6693

2996131 BS-5943

42470842 BS-5861

42471111 BS-5443

46393181 BS-5619

46393183 BS-5443

504121605 BS-5943

504121612 BS-5447

5801639518 BS-5943

7180256 BS-5443

7186309 BS-5619

7186485 BS-5446

93821867 BS-5861

93821918 BS-5861

JAC ZEKKERT

3503011U1510 BS-5119

3503011U1510 BS-5119B

JAGUAR ZEKKERT

C2C25336 BS-5833

C2C25337 BS-5822

C2C25339 BS-5438

C2D26352 BS-5438
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C2S35270 BS-5361

C2S35271 BS-5362

C2S42667 BS-5361

C2S42668 BS-5362

C2S4566 BS-5361

C2S4575 BS-5362

C2S49729 BS-5361

C2S49730 BS-5362

C2S9231 BS-5362

J9C1168 BS-6331

J9C2136 BS-6680

JLM20801 BS-6335

T2R5939 BS-5822

T4A2061 BS-6560

T4A2342 BS-6567

T4A2343 BS-6345

T4A34339 BS-6567

T4K5014 BS-6345

T4N1742 BS-6331

T4N1801 BS-6562

XR858130 BS-6335

KIA ZEKKERT

0K011325XC BS-5191

0K01133251C BS-5191

0K01133251D BS-5191

0K01133251E BS-5191

0K0113325XC BS-5191

0K01A33251C BS-5191

0K01A33251D BS-5191

0K01A3325XB BS-5191

0K20133251D BS-5190

0K20133251E BS-5190

0K20A33251 BS-5190

0K20A33251A BS-5190

0K2A133251 BS-5190

0K2AA26251 BS-5300

0K2AA26251A BS-5300

0K2AA26251B BS-5300

0K2AA33251A BS-5190

0K2AA33251B BS-5190

0K2AA33251C BS-5190

0K2AA33251DS BS-5190

0K2FA33251 BS-5701

0K2N133251 BS-5374

0K2N233251 BS-5374

0K55A33251 BS-5691

0K55A33251 BS-5761

0K55B33251 BS-5761

0K55B33251 BS-5691

0K58A33251 BS-5691

0K9A226251 BS-5741

0K9AA26251 BS-5741

0K9AA26251A BS-5741

0K9AA26251B BS-5741

0K9AA26251C BS-5741

0K9AA33251A BS-6045

0K9AA33251B BS-6045

0K9AA33251C BS-6045

0KX4333251 BS-5191

5171207500 BS-5485

517120U000 BS-5276

517120U000 BS-5276B

517120Z000 BS-5274B

517120Z000 BS-5274

5171217000 BS-5223

517121D100 BS-5119B

517121D100 BS-5119

517121F000 BS-5119

517121F000 BS-5119B

517121G000 BS-5261

517121H000 BS-5119

517121H000 BS-5119B

517121H100 BS-5119

517121H100 BS-5119B

517121M000 BS-5119B

517121M000 BS-5119

517121M000 BS-5882

517121M500 BS-5667

517121W050 BS-6294

517122B700 BS-5426

517122C000 BS-5119

517122C000 BS-5119B

517122F000 BS-5223

517122F100 BS-5476

517122K100 BS-5119

517122K100 BS-5119B

517122L000 BS-5119B

517122L500 BS-5667

517122P700 BS-5426

517122T100 BS-5834

517122V000 BS-5657B

517122V000 BS-5657

517122W700 BS-5426

517122Y000 BS-5274

517122Y000 BS-5274B

5171238300 BS-5687

51712383A0 BS-5687

517123C000 BS-5358

517123C100 BS-5358

517123E000 BS-5475

517123E300 BS-5475

517123J000 BS-5426

517123J010 BS-5426

517123K050 BS-5119B

517123K050 BS-5119

517123K110 BS-5274B

517123K110 BS-5274

517123K160 BS-5274

517123K160 BS-5274B

517123N500 BS-6298

517123N600 BS-6298

517124C000 BS-5834

517124D000 BS-5756

517124D200 BS-5756

51712A6000 BS-5893

51712A6000 BS-5657

51712A6000 BS-5657B

51712A6600 BS-5667

51712A7000 BS-5657B

51712A7000 BS-5657

51712C1000 BS-6021

51712C1000 BS-6021B

51712C2000 BS-6021B
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51712C2000 BS-6021

51712C5700 BS-6645

51712C8000 BS-6236

51712D7000 BS-6021

51712D7000 BS-6021B

51712D7100 BS-5834

51712FD300 BS-5350

51712G6300 BS-6440

51712H8580 BS-6449

51712J5250 BS-6674

51712J5500 BS-6569

51712J5550 BS-6569

51712J9100 BS-6021B

51712J9100 BS-6021

51712L1700 BS-6660

51712M2000 BS-5133

51712M2010 BS-6149

51712P2700 BS-6518

581294E001 BS-6013

5841107300 BS-5860

5841107500 BS-5860

584110U300 BS-5275

584110U300 BS-5275B

584111C800 BS-5262

584111D000 BS-5729

584111G300 BS-5262

584111H100 BS-5157

584111H300 BS-5157

584111P300 BS-5874

584112F100 BS-5651

584112F300 BS-5651

584112J000 BS-6588

584112K300 BS-5642

584112P000 BS-5442

584112Y300 BS-5207

5841138310 BS-5297

5841139600 BS-5273

584113A300 BS-5207

584113C000 BS-5297

584113E300 BS-5669

584113E500 BS-5393

584113F000 BS-5947

584113K100 BS-5640

584113L000 BS-5957

584113L010 BS-5957

584113Q000 BS-6271

584113S100 BS-5640

584113V500 BS-6271

584113X300 BS-5800

584114D000 BS-5969

58411A6200 BS-6025

58411A6300 BS-5800

58411B2500 BS-6500

58411C5000 BS-6589

58411C5700 BS-6561

58411C9500 BS-6279

58411D3700 BS-6269

58411D4650 BS-6422

58411D7000 BS-6250

58411D7700 BS-6269

58411G2300 BS-6617

58411G4300 BS-6436

58411M2050 BS-5140

58411P2700 BS-6661

KDX7433251 BS-5748

MDX7433251 BS-5748

OK20A33251 BS-5190

OK55A33251 BS-5691

OK55B33251 BS-5691

S0K55B33251 BS-5691

S517121W050 BS-6294

S51712A6000E BS-5657B

S51712D7000E BS-6021

S51712D7000E BS-6021B

S58411C5700 BS-6561

LADA ZEKKERT

11110350107000 BS-6101

11110350107000 BS-6100

11113501070 BS-6100

11113501070 BS-6101

1111350107001 BS-6100

1111350107002 BS-6100

1111350107010 BS-6100

1111350107010 BS-6101

111863501070 BS-6029

21013103002 BS-5839

21013103010 BS-5839

21013501070 BS-5839

21083501070 BS-5456

21100350107002 BS-5840

21103501070 BS-5840

21120350107000 BS-5455

21120350107001 BS-5455

21123501070 BS-5455

2112350107001 BS-5455

21123501075 BS-5455

21210350107000 BS-5913

212103501070000 BS-5913

21213501070 BS-5913

2121350107080 BS-5913

3501070 BS-5913

7701206339 BS-5107

7701207795 BS-5231

7701207795 BS-5231B

7701210081 BS-6115

8450006845 BS-5231

8450009844 BS-5231

8450031577 BS-5231

LAND ROVER ZEKKERT

ANR4582 BS-6022

ANR4983 BS-5959

FTC2805 BS-5713

FTC902 BS-5626

GJ322A315AA BS-6470

LR000571 BS-5125B

LR000571 BS-5125

LR001018 BS-5126

LR007055 BS-5125B

LR007055 BS-5125

LR011591 BS-6002

LR011891 BS-5994

LR016176 BS-5889

LR016192 BS-6357
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LR017804 BS-5118

LR017952 BS-5626

LR018026 BS-5713

LR027123 BS-5212

LR031843 BS-5689

LR031844 BS-5118

LR031845 BS-6002

LR031846 BS-5994

LR033302 BS-6193

LR033302 BS-6193B

LR033303 BS-5888

LR038934 BS-6254

LR038934 BS-6254B

LR039935 BS-6155

LR039935 BS-6012

LR059122 BS-6680

LR061388 BS-6331

LR072016 BS-6470

LR081594 BS-6459

LR081594 BS-6459B

LR090684 BS-6567

LR090685 BS-6345

LR090699 BS-6560

LR098967 BS-6568

LR099036 BS-6193B

LR125902 BS-6635

LR161889 BS-6459B

LR161889 BS-6459

LR161893 BS-6568

NTC8780 BS-6275

NTC8781 BS-5165

SDB000080 BS-5621

SDB000210 BS-5165

SDB000211 BS-6276

SDB000330 BS-5713

SDB000380 BS-6022

SDB000470 BS-5165

SDB000602 BS-5688

SDB000603 BS-5688

SDB000604 BS-5688

SDB000611 BS-6646

SDB000612 BS-6646

SDB000613 BS-6646

SDB000614 BS-6646

SDB000621 BS-5721

SDB000622 BS-5721

SDB000623 BS-5721

SDB000624 BS-5721

SDB000634 BS-5778

SDB000635 BS-5778

SDB000636 BS-5778

SDB000642 BS-5046

SDB000643 BS-5046

SDB000644 BS-5046

SDB000645 BS-5046

SDB000646 BS-5046

SDB100830 BS-5959

SDB100980 BS-5713

SDB101070 BS-5621

SDB500120 BS-5688

SDB500130 BS-6646

SDB500150 BS-5778

SDB500160 BS-5046

SDB500181 BS-5821

SDB500182 BS-5821

SDB500192 BS-5689

SDB500193 BS-5689

SDB500201 BS-5118

SDB500202 BS-5118

SDB500230 BS-5118

SSB000645 BS-5046

LDV ZEKKERT

545110026 BS-6343

545110027 BS-5423

LIFAN ZEKKERT

B3501111 BS-5379

B3502111 BS-5726

F3501110 BS-5020

F3501110 BS-5060

L3501101 BS-5115

S3501110 BS-5919

LINCOLN ZEKKERT

BRRF314 BS-6359

DG9Z2C026B BS-6359

LOTUS ZEKKERT

96179110 BS-5035

B117J0028F BS-5099

GBD90817 BS-5131

GBD90840 BS-5168

MAN ZEKKERT

65508030002 BS-6450

MAZDA ZEKKERT

1E0333251 BS-5072

1E0333251A BS-5072

1E0333251D BS-5072

1E0433251 BS-5072

1E0533251 BS-5021

1E0633251 BS-5021

1E0833251 BS-5021

45251T2BJ01 BS-6069

B25Y3325XB BS-5280

B26Y26251 BS-5717

B26Y26251L1 BS-5717

B26Y3325XA BS-5306

B27Y3325XL1 BS-5662

B27Z33251L1 BS-5662

B4583325XA BS-5280

B4583325XB BS-5280

B4583325XC BS-5280

B4583325XD BS-5280

B45A33251A BS-6010

B45G26251A BS-5891

B4613325XB BS-5306

B4613325XC BS-5306

B4613325XD BS-5306

B4613325XE BS-5306

B53026251A BS-6060

B5Y23325X BS-5280

B5Y23325XA BS-5280

B5Y23325XB BS-5280

B5Y23325XC BS-5280

BB4C26251 BS-6060

BB4C26251C BS-6060
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BB7E3325XA BS-5749

BB7E3325XB BS-5749

BB7E3325XC BS-5749

BB7E3325XD BS-5749

BB8V26251 BS-6060

BDWK33251 BS-6695

BEET33251 BS-6695

BJ0Y3325X BS-5306

BJ1Y3325X BS-5662

BJ3Y26251 BS-5717

BP4Y26251A BS-5267

BP4Y26251B BS-5267

BP4Y26251C BS-5267

BP4Y26251D BS-5267

BP4Y3325XA BS-5252B

BP4Y3325XA BS-5252

BP4Y3325XB BS-5252

BP4Y3325XB BS-5252B

BP4Y3325XC BS-5252

BP4Y3325XC BS-5252B

BP4Y3325XD BS-5252

BP4Y3325XD BS-5252B

BP6Y26251A BS-5254

BP6Y26251B BS-5254

BP6Y26251C BS-5254

BP6Y26251D BS-5254

BP6Y26251E BS-5254

BP6Y3325XA BS-5253

BP6Y3325XB BS-5253

BP6Y3325XD BS-5253

BP6Y3325XE BS-5253

BP6Y3325XF BS-5253

BR703325X BS-5306

BR703325XA BS-5306

BR703325XB BS-5306

BR703325XC BS-5306

BR703325XD BS-5306

BR703325XE BS-5306

BR703325XF BS-5306

BR7426251A BS-6060

BR7426251B BS-6060

BR7426251C BS-6060

BR7426251E BS-6060

BR743325X BS-5749

C00Y3325X BS-5149

C23Y26251A BS-5928

C243325XC BS-5252B

C243325XC BS-5252

C24Y26251B BS-5267

C24Y26251C BS-5267

C24Y26251C9A BS-5267

C24Y3325XB BS-5252

C24Y3325XB BS-5252B

C24Y3325XC BS-5252B

C24Y3325XC BS-5252

C24Y3325XC9A BS-5252

C24Y3325XC9A BS-5252B

C24Y3325XD BS-5252

C24Y3325XD BS-5252B

C25Y26251A BS-5254

C25Y26251B BS-5254

C25Y26251C BS-5254

C26Y26251 BS-5928

C26Y26251A BS-5928

C26Y3325XA BS-5253

C26Y3325XB BS-5253

C26Y3325XC BS-5253

D10E26251 BS-6806

D65133251 BS-6313

DD323325X BS-5222B

DD323325X BS-5222

DD593325X BS-5222

DD593325X BS-5222B

DD593325XD BS-5222B

DD593325XD BS-5222

DD633325X BS-5222

DD633325X BS-5222B

DF7133251 BS-5656

DF7133251A BS-5656

E1003325XA BS-5467

EF9126251 BS-5506

EF9126251A BS-5506

EF913325X BS-5469

EF913325XA BS-5469

EF913325XB BS-5469

EF913325XC BS-5469

EF9Y3325X BS-5467

EH143325X BS-5746

EH143325XA BS-5746

F15126251 BS-6274

F15126251A BS-6274

F15226251 BS-6274

F15226251A BS-6274

F1CZ2C026B BS-6060

F1ZZ1125B BS-5749

G0YN26251 BS-5150

G0YN26251A BS-5150

G25Y26251 BS-5161

G25Y26251 BS-5161B

G25Y26251A BS-5161B

G25Y26251A BS-5161

G25Y3325XA BS-5313

G26Y3325XA BS-5389

G26Y3325XA BS-5389B

G31Y26251 BS-6053

G31Y3325XA BS-6230

G31Y3325XB BS-6230

G33Y3325X BS-5162

G33Y3325XA BS-5162

GA1Y26251 BS-5150

GA1Y26251A BS-5150

GA1Y3325X BS-5149

GA2Y3325X BS-5149

GA2Y3325XA BS-5149

GA3Y26251 BS-5150

GA4Y26251 BS-5150

GA4Y26251A BS-5150

GA4Y26251C BS-5150

GA4Y3325X BS-5149

GA4Y3325XA BS-5149

GA4Y3325XC BS-5149

GA4Y3325XG BS-5149

GA4Y3325XH BS-5149
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GA4Y3325XJ BS-5149

GA5Y26251 BS-5150

GA5Y26251A BS-5150

GA5Y26251B BS-5150

GA5Y26251C BS-5150

GA5Y26251D BS-5150

GA5Y3325X BS-5149

GA5Y3325XA BS-5149

GA5Y3325XC BS-5149

GA5Y3325XD BS-5149

GA5Y3325XE BS-5149

GA7Y26251 BS-5150

GA8Y26251 BS-5150

GADY3325XE BS-5149

GBFT33251 BS-6455

GBFT33251A BS-6455

GF3Y26251A BS-5161

GF3Y26251A BS-5161B

GF3Y3325X BS-5313

GF3Y3325XA BS-5313

GFYY26251 BS-5161B

GFYY26251 BS-5161

GHP933251A BS-5488

GHP933251A BS-5488B

GHR133251 BS-5488

GHR133251 BS-5488B

GHR133251A BS-5488

GHR133251A BS-5488B

GHT226251 BS-5819

GHT226251A BS-5819

GJ253325XB BS-5698

GJ253325XC BS-5698

GJ253325XD BS-5698

GJ553325XA BS-5698

GJ553325XB BS-5698

GJ553325XC BS-5698

GJ553325XD BS-5698

GJ6Y3325X BS-5389B

GJ6Y3325X BS-5389

GJ6Y3325XA BS-5389

GJ6Y3325XA BS-5389B

GP9Y26251 BS-6053

GP9Y2625X BS-6053

GP9Y3325X BS-6230

GTYF26251 BS-5150

GTYF26251B BS-5150

GTYF26251C BS-5150

J00126251B BS-5937

J00126251C BS-5937

J00126251D BS-5937

K01126251B BS-5708

K01133251A BS-5488

K01133251A BS-5488B

K01133251B BS-5488

K01133251B BS-5488B

KD4533251 BS-6455

L12Y33251 BS-6043

L12Y3325X BS-6043

L16Y3325X BS-6043

L20626251 BS-5437

L20626251A BS-5437

L20626251B BS-5437

L20626251C BS-5437

L2063325X BS-5436

L2063325XA BS-5436

L23226251B BS-5753

L23226251C BS-5753

N0263325X BS-6020

N0263325XC BS-6020

N12326251 BS-5161

N12326251 BS-5161B

N12326251A BS-5161B

N12326251A BS-5161

N1236251 BS-5161

N1236251 BS-5161B

N1236251A BS-5161

N1236251A BS-5161B

N25133251 BS-6424

NA013325A BS-5705

NA013325X BS-5705

NA013325XA BS-5705

NA013325XB BS-5705

NA013325XC BS-5705

NA013325XD BS-5705

NA753325X BS-6020

NA753325XC BS-6020

NAO13325XA BS-5705

NF4726251 BS-5161B

NF4726251 BS-5161

SA013325X BS-5705

T00226251 BS-6059

T00226251A BS-6059

T0023325X BS-5218

T0023325XA BS-5218

TD1126251 BS-5753

TK7826251A BS-6807

TK7833251 BS-6585

TK7833251A BS-6585

TK7833251B BS-6585

TY0126251 BS-6059

TY013325X BS-5218

TY013325XA BS-5218

TY0733251A BS-5218

TY0733251A BS-6043

TY073325XA BS-5218

TY3226251 BS-6059

TY3226251A BS-6059

U00433251 BS-6347

U0043325X BS-6347

UC8633251 BS-6347

UC863325X BS-6347

UC863325XC BS-6347

UM5133251 BS-5477

UR6133251 BS-5477

ZZDL3325X BS-5469

MERCEDES-BENZ ZEKKERT

0004211112 BS-5879

0004211212 BS-5638

000421121207 BS-5638

0004211912 BS-5639

000421191207 BS-5639

0004212112 BS-6676B

0004212212 BS-6550

1500



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

0004212312 BS-6644B

0004212512 BS-6194

0004212512 BS-6194B

0004212712 BS-6616

0004213012 BS-5879

0004218700 BS-6550

0004230512 BS-6606

0004230712 BS-6551

0004230912 BS-5633

0004231012 BS-5598

000423101207 BS-5598

0004231312 BS-5970

000423131207 BS-5970

0004231812 BS-6312

1084230212 BS-5613

1154200072 BS-5613

1154230212 BS-5613

1154230412 BS-5613

1244211312 BS-5026

124421131264 BS-5026

1244211612 BS-5022

124421161264 BS-5022

1244212412 BS-6213

1244212712 BS-5022

1244231112 BS-5809

1264230012 BS-5613

1294210212 BS-5022

1294210312 BS-5022

1404210212 BS-5602

1404210912 BS-5602

1404211012 BS-5602

1404230412 BS-6138

1634210012 BS-5601

1634210112 BS-5606

1634210212 BS-5601

1634210412 BS-5601

1634230012 BS-6682

1634230112 BS-5606

1634230212 BS-6682

1644210412 BS-5838

1644210412 BS-5838B

1644210512 BS-5776

1644210612 BS-5955

1644211312 BS-5838B

1644211312 BS-5838

1644211412 BS-5776

1644211512 BS-5955

1644230512 BS-5851

1644230612 BS-5770

1644231112 BS-5770

1644231312 BS-5770

1664210112 BS-6364

1664210312 BS-6014

1664210412 BS-6363

1664210512 BS-6351

1664210612 BS-6008B

1664210612 BS-6008

1664210712 BS-6364

1664210912 BS-6014

1664211012 BS-6363

1664211400 BS-6364

1664211500 BS-6363

1664211600 BS-6014

1664230012 BS-6118

1664230112 BS-6365

1664230212 BS-6098

1664230312 BS-6563

1664230500 BS-6118

1664230512 BS-6350

1664230600 BS-6365

1674238700 BS-6445

1684210112 BS-5286

168421011264 BS-5286

1684210212 BS-6221

1684210812 BS-6221

168421081264 BS-6221

1694210112 BS-5773

1694210812 BS-5773

1694230312 BS-5771B

1694230312 BS-5771

1694230912 BS-5771

1694230912 BS-5771B

1764210112 BS-6479

1764210212 BS-6479

2014210812 BS-5768

2014211212 BS-5768

2014230912 BS-5020

2014230912 BS-5060

2014231112 BS-5060

2014231112 BS-5020

2014231212 BS-5020

2014231212 BS-5060

2024210212 BS-5059

202421021264 BS-5059

2024210712 BS-5848

2024210912 BS-5848

202421091264 BS-5848

2024230012 BS-5060

2024230012 BS-5020

202423001264 BS-5020

202423001264 BS-5060

2034210312 BS-5289B

2034210312 BS-5289

2034210512 BS-5201

203421051264 BS-5289

203421051264 BS-5289B

2034230012 BS-5062

2034230112 BS-5062

2034230412 BS-5809

2044210012 BS-5639

2044210712 BS-5853

2044210812 BS-5638

2044210912 BS-5625

2044210912 BS-5625B

2044211012 BS-5879

2044212512 BS-5853

2044212812 BS-5625B

2044212812 BS-5625

2044212912 BS-5635

2044213612 BS-5625

2044213612 BS-5625B

2044230512 BS-5970

2044230612 BS-5785
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2044230912 BS-5785

2044231512 BS-5785

2104210712 BS-5289B

2104210712 BS-5289

2104211212 BS-5201

2104211512 BS-5201

2104212212 BS-5201

2104212412 BS-5289

2104212412 BS-5289B

210421241264 BS-5289B

210421241264 BS-5289

2104212512 BS-5201

210421251264 BS-5289

210421251264 BS-5289B

2104230112 BS-5062

2104230312 BS-5809

2104230412 BS-5062

2104230612 BS-5809

2104230912 BS-5062

2104231012 BS-5809

210423101264 BS-5809

2114210712 BS-5792B

2114210712 BS-5792

2114210812 BS-5792

2114210812 BS-5792B

211421081264 BS-5792B

211421081264 BS-5792

2114210912 BS-5863

211421091264 BS-5863

2114211012 BS-5635

2114211112 BS-6234

211421111264 BS-6234

2114211312 BS-5635

2114211412 BS-5635

2114230712 BS-5598

2114230912 BS-5633

2124211312 BS-5853

2184210412 BS-6432

2204210812 BS-5952

2204210912 BS-5610

220421091264 BS-5610

2204212512 BS-5952

220421251264 BS-5952

2204230212 BS-6126

2204230212 BS-6126B

220423021264 BS-6126B

220423021264 BS-6126

2214210012 BS-5620

2214210612 BS-5774

2214211012 BS-5774

2214211112 BS-5620

2214211612 BS-5620

221421161207 BS-5620

2214211712 BS-5774

221421171207 BS-5774

2214230712 BS-6145

2214231112 BS-6145

2214231212 BS-5786

221423121207 BS-5786

2224200472 BS-6594

222420047228 BS-6594

2224231000 BS-6594

2304210512 BS-6678B

2304210812 BS-6678B

2304230412 BS-5786

2464210012 BS-6681

246421001207 BS-6681

2464210112 BS-5886

246421011207 BS-5886

2464212412 BS-6159

2464212512 BS-6165

2464212612 BS-6554

2464230012 BS-6366

246423001207 BS-6366

2464230112 BS-6559

3413332217 BS-5783

4154200001 BS-5631

4154200001 BS-5631B

4154200101 BS-6115

4154200102 BS-5869

4154200102 BS-6483

4154200302 BS-6483

4154200302 BS-5869

4154200701 BS-5631B

4154200701 BS-5631

4154203300 BS-5869

4154204300 BS-5869

4154210100 BS-5869

4154210412 BS-6024

4204211800 BS-6570

4474210012 BS-6348

447421001207 BS-6348

4474210312 BS-6501

447421031207 BS-6501

4474210512 BS-5277

4474210612 BS-6501

4474230012 BS-6352

4474230412 BS-6352

4514210112 BS-5266

4534200000 BS-5179

4534200000 BS-5179B

4534200100 BS-5890

4544200001 BS-5407

45442000101 BS-5407

4544200072 BS-5790

4634210012 BS-5614

4634210112 BS-5614

4704210200 BS-6566

6014200072 BS-5055

6014200272 BS-5055

6014210412 BS-5055

6014215012 BS-5055

6014215112 BS-5055

6384210112 BS-5238

638421011205 BS-5238

6384230112 BS-5239

6394210012 BS-5277

6394210212 BS-5277

6394210312 BS-5277

6394230112 BS-5417

6394230112 BS-5417B

6614203172 BS-5608

6684230312 BS-5445
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6684230512 BS-5445

6694210612 BS-5766

9014210312 BS-5199B

9014210312 BS-5199

9014210612 BS-5199

9014210612 BS-5199B

9014230412 BS-5200

9014230412 BS-5200B

9014230612 BS-5200B

9014230612 BS-5200

901423061264 BS-5200

901423061264 BS-5200B

9014230812 BS-5200B

9014230812 BS-5200

901423081204 BS-5200

901423081204 BS-5200B

9014231012 BS-5200B

9014231012 BS-5200

901423101264 BS-5200

901423101264 BS-5200B

9024210312 BS-5199B

9024210312 BS-5199

9024210412 BS-5199

9024210412 BS-5199B

9024210612 BS-5199B

9024210612 BS-5199

902421061204 BS-5199

902421061204 BS-5199B

9024210712 BS-5199B

9024210712 BS-5199

9024210912 BS-5199

9024210912 BS-5199B

902421091211 BS-5199B

902421091211 BS-5199

902421091264 BS-5199

902421091264 BS-5199B

9024230112 BS-5054B

9024230112 BS-5054

9024230312 BS-5054

9024230312 BS-5054B

9024230412 BS-5054B

9024230412 BS-5054

9024230512 BS-5054

9024230512 BS-5054B

9024230612 BS-5054B

9024230612 BS-5054

902423061207 BS-5054

902423061207 BS-5054B

902423071207 BS-5054B

902423071207 BS-5054

9044230112 BS-5290

9044230212 BS-5290

9044230312 BS-5290

9064210012 BS-5256

9064210012 BS-5256B

9064210112 BS-5256B

9064210112 BS-5256

9064210212 BS-5256

9064210212 BS-5256B

9064230012 BS-5599

9064230012 BS-5599B

9064230112 BS-5388

9074210100 BS-5256

9074210100 BS-5256B

9074230100 BS-5388

9104210000 BS-5256B

9104210000 BS-5256

910421000007 BS-5256

910421000007 BS-5256B

910423000007 BS-5599B

910423000007 BS-5599

9104232100 BS-6429

910423210007 BS-6429

A0004211112 BS-5879

A0004211212 BS-5638

A000421121207 BS-5638

A0004211912 BS-5639

A000421191207 BS-5639

A0004212112 BS-6676B

A0004212212 BS-6550

A0004212312 BS-6644B

A0004212512 BS-6194B

A0004212512 BS-6194

A0004212712 BS-6616

A0004213012 BS-5879

A0004218700 BS-6550

A0004230512 BS-6606

A0004230712 BS-6551

A0004230912 BS-5633

A0004231012 BS-5598

A000423101207 BS-5598

A0004231312 BS-5970

A000423131207 BS-5970

A0004231812 BS-6312

A1084230212 BS-5613

A1154200072 BS-5613

A1154230212 BS-5613

A1154230412 BS-5613

A1244211312 BS-5026

A124421131264 BS-5026

A1244211612 BS-5022

A124421161264 BS-5022

A1244212412 BS-6213

A1244212712 BS-5022

A1244231112 BS-5809

A1264230012 BS-5613

A126423001205 BS-5613

A1294210212 BS-5022

A1294210312 BS-5022

A1404210212 BS-5602

A1404210912 BS-5602

A1404211012 BS-5602

A1404230412 BS-6138

A1634210012 BS-5601

A1634210112 BS-5606

A1634210212 BS-5601

A1634210412 BS-5601

A1634230012 BS-6682

A1634230112 BS-5606

A1634230212 BS-6682

A1644210412 BS-5838

A1644210412 BS-5838B

A1644210512 BS-5776
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A1644210612 BS-5955

A1644211312 BS-5838B

A1644211312 BS-5838

A1644211412 BS-5776

A1644211512 BS-5955

A1644230512 BS-5851

A1644230612 BS-5770

A1644231112 BS-5770

A1644231312 BS-5770

A1664210112 BS-6364

A1664210312 BS-6014

A1664210412 BS-6363

A1664210512 BS-6351

A1664210612 BS-6008

A1664210612 BS-6008B

A1664210712 BS-6364

A1664210912 BS-6014

A1664211012 BS-6363

A1664211400 BS-6364

A1664211500 BS-6363

A1664211600 BS-6014

A1664230012 BS-6118

A1664230112 BS-6365

A1664230212 BS-6098

A1664230312 BS-6563

A1664230500 BS-6118

A1664230512 BS-6350

A1664230600 BS-6365

A1674238700 BS-6445

A1684210112 BS-5286

A168421011264 BS-5286

A1684210212 BS-6221

A1684210812 BS-6221

A168421081264 BS-6221

A1694210112 BS-5773

A1694210812 BS-5773

A1694230312 BS-5771B

A1694230312 BS-5771

A1694230912 BS-5771

A1694230912 BS-5771B

A1764210112 BS-6479

A1764210212 BS-6479

A2014210812 BS-5768

A2014211212 BS-5768

A2014230912 BS-5020

A2014230912 BS-5060

A2014231112 BS-5060

A2014231112 BS-5020

A2014231212 BS-5020

A2014231212 BS-5060

A2024210212 BS-5059

A202421021264 BS-5059

A2024210712 BS-5848

A2024210912 BS-5848

A202421091264 BS-5848

A2024230012 BS-5060

A2024230012 BS-5020

A202423001264 BS-5020

A202423001264 BS-5060

A2034210312 BS-5289B

A2034210312 BS-5289

A2034210512 BS-5201

A203421051264 BS-5289

A203421051264 BS-5289B

A2034230012 BS-5062

A2034230112 BS-5062

A2034230412 BS-5809

A2044210012 BS-5639

A2044210712 BS-5853

A2044210812 BS-5638

A2044210912 BS-5625

A2044210912 BS-5625B

A2044211012 BS-5879

A2044212512 BS-5853

A2044212812 BS-5625B

A2044212812 BS-5625

A2044212912 BS-5635

A2044213612 BS-5625

A2044213612 BS-5625B

A2044230512 BS-5970

A2044230612 BS-5785

A2044230912 BS-5785

A2044231512 BS-5785

A2104210712 BS-5289B

A2104210712 BS-5289

A2104211212 BS-5201

A2104211512 BS-5201

A2104212212 BS-5201

A2104212412 BS-5289

A2104212412 BS-5289B

A210421241264 BS-5289

A210421241264 BS-5289B

A2104212512 BS-5201

A210421251264 BS-5289B

A210421251264 BS-5289

A2104230112 BS-5062

A2104230312 BS-5809

A2104230412 BS-5062

A2104230612 BS-5809

A2104230912 BS-5062

A2104231012 BS-5809

A210423101264 BS-5809

A2114210712 BS-5792

A2114210712 BS-5792B

A2114210812 BS-5792B

A2114210812 BS-5792

A211421081264 BS-5792

A211421081264 BS-5792B

A2114210912 BS-5863

A211421091264 BS-5863

A2114211012 BS-5635

A2114211112 BS-6234

A211421111264 BS-6234

A2114211312 BS-5635

A2114211412 BS-5635

A2114230712 BS-5598

A2114230912 BS-5633

A2124211312 BS-5853

A2184210412 BS-6432

A2204210812 BS-5952

A2204210912 BS-5610

A220421091264 BS-5610

A2204212512 BS-5952
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A220421251264 BS-5952

A2204230212 BS-6126

A2204230212 BS-6126B

A220423021264 BS-6126B

A220423021264 BS-6126

A2214210012 BS-5620

A2214210612 BS-5774

A2214211012 BS-5774

A2214211112 BS-5620

A2214211612 BS-5620

A221421161207 BS-5620

A2214211712 BS-5774

A221421171207 BS-5774

A2214230712 BS-6145

A2214231112 BS-6145

A2214231212 BS-5786

A221423121207 BS-5786

A2224200472 BS-6594

A222420047228 BS-6594

A2224231000 BS-6594

A2304210512 BS-6678B

A2304210812 BS-6678B

A2304230412 BS-5786

A2464210012 BS-6681

A246421001207 BS-6681

A2464210112 BS-5886

A246421011207 BS-5886

A2464212412 BS-6159

A2464212512 BS-6165

A2464212612 BS-6554

A2464230012 BS-6366

A246423001207 BS-6366

A2464230112 BS-6559

A3413332217 BS-5783

A4154200001 BS-5631

A4154200001 BS-5631B

A4154200101 BS-6115

A4154200102 BS-5869

A4154200102 BS-6483

A4154200302 BS-6483

A4154200302 BS-5869

A4154200701 BS-5631B

A4154200701 BS-5631

A4154203300 BS-5869

A4154204300 BS-5869

A4154210100 BS-5869

A4154210412 BS-6024

A4204211800 BS-6570

A4474210012 BS-6348

A447421001207 BS-6348

A4474210312 BS-6501

A447421031207 BS-6501

A4474210512 BS-5277

A4474210612 BS-6501

A4474230012 BS-6352

A4474230412 BS-6352

A4514210112 BS-5266

A4534200000 BS-5179B

A4534200000 BS-5179

A4534200100 BS-5890

A4544200001 BS-5407

A45442000101 BS-5407

A4544200072 BS-5790

A4634210012 BS-5614

A4634210112 BS-5614

A4704210200 BS-6566

A6014200072 BS-5055

A6014200272 BS-5055

A6014210412 BS-5055

A6014215012 BS-5055

A6014215112 BS-5055

A6384210112 BS-5238

A638421011205 BS-5238

A6384230112 BS-5239

A6394210012 BS-5277

A6394210212 BS-5277

A6394210312 BS-5277

A6394230112 BS-5417B

A6394230112 BS-5417

A6614203172 BS-5608

A6684230312 BS-5445

A6684230512 BS-5445

A6694210612 BS-5766

A9014210312 BS-5199B

A9014210312 BS-5199

A9014210612 BS-5199

A9014210612 BS-5199B

A9014230412 BS-5200

A9014230412 BS-5200B

A9014230612 BS-5200B

A9014230612 BS-5200

A901423061264 BS-5200B

A901423061264 BS-5200

A9014230812 BS-5200B

A9014230812 BS-5200

A901423081204 BS-5200

A9014231012 BS-5200

A9014231012 BS-5200B

A901423101264 BS-5200

A901423101264 BS-5200B

A9024210312 BS-5199B

A9024210312 BS-5199

A9024210412 BS-5199

A9024210412 BS-5199B

A9024210612 BS-5199B

A9024210612 BS-5199

A902421061204 BS-5199

A9024210712 BS-5199

A9024210712 BS-5199B

A9024210912 BS-5199B

A9024210912 BS-5199

A902421091211 BS-5199

A902421091211 BS-5199B

A902421091264 BS-5199B

A902421091264 BS-5199

A9024230112 BS-5054B

A9024230112 BS-5054

A9024230312 BS-5054

A9024230312 BS-5054B

A9024230412 BS-5054B

A9024230412 BS-5054

A902423041204 BS-5054

A902423041204 BS-5054B
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A9024230512 BS-5054B

A9024230512 BS-5054

A9024230612 BS-5054

A9024230612 BS-5054B

A902423061207 BS-5054

A902423061207 BS-5054B

A902423071207 BS-5054B

A902423071207 BS-5054

A9044230112 BS-5290

A9044230212 BS-5290

A9044230312 BS-5290

A9064210012 BS-5256

A9064210012 BS-5256B

A9064210112 BS-5256B

A9064210112 BS-5256

A9064210212 BS-5256

A9064210212 BS-5256B

A9064230012 BS-5599

A9064230012 BS-5599B

A9064230112 BS-5388

A9074210100 BS-5256

A9074210100 BS-5256B

A9074230100 BS-5388

A9104210000 BS-5256B

A9104210000 BS-5256

A910421000007 BS-5256

A910421000007 BS-5256B

A910423000007 BS-5599B

A910423000007 BS-5599

A9104232100 BS-6429

A910423210007 BS-6429

MA2044210712 BS-5853

MITSUBISHI ZEKKERT

380211320 BS-5907

4605A068 BS-5407

4605A076 BS-5790

4615A002T BS-5321

4615A006 BS-5327

4615A006 BS-5327B

4615A010 BS-6624

4615A031 BS-6154

4615A032 BS-6216

4615A035 BS-5158

4615A037 BS-5434

4615A038 BS-5433

4615A051 BS-5679

4615A056 BS-5825

4615A061 BS-5319

4615A097 BS-5907

4615A110 BS-5825

4615A112 BS-5679

4615A115 BS-5136

4615A115 BS-5136B

4615A119 BS-5135

4615A121 BS-6624

4615A125 BS-5835

4615A147 BS-5321

4615A168 BS-5835

4615A178 BS-5023B

4615A178 BS-5023

4615A179 BS-5327B

4615A179 BS-5327

4615A190 BS-5136B

4615A190 BS-5136

4615A192 BS-5158

4615A193 BS-6624

4615A194 BS-5135

4615A223 BS-6192

4615A224 BS-6478

G31Y3325XA BS-6230

HQ232405 BS-5711

M4605A068 BS-5407

M4605A076 BS-5790

M818027 BS-5226

M818027 BS-5226B

MB334308 BS-6094

MB366080 BS-6048

MB366480 BS-6048

MB407031 BS-5816

MB407038 BS-5693

MB407039 BS-5693

MB407039T BS-5693

MB407639 BS-5133

MB500968 BS-6048

MB500969 BS-6048

MB587432 BS-6324

MB587433 BS-6324

MB618340 BS-5722

MB618716 BS-5134

MB618797 BS-5137

MB618799 BS-5202

MB618828 BS-6061

MB668063 BS-5140

MB668083 BS-5140

MB668107 BS-5133

MB668108 BS-5202

MB668886 BS-6149

MB699282 BS-5139

MB699283 BS-5139

MB699284 BS-5817

MB699285 BS-5817

MB699288 BS-5225

MB699288 BS-5225B

MB699289 BS-5225B

MB699289 BS-5225

MB699716 BS-5138

MB699761 BS-5710

MB699964 BS-5140

MB895098 BS-5722

MB895200 BS-5224

MB895202 BS-5972

MB895363 BS-6061

MB895464 BS-5281

MB895730 BS-6291

MB928243 BS-5474

MB928697 BS-5134

MB928716 BS-5224

MB928994 BS-5133

MB928995 BS-5133

MB928996 BS-5202

MB950569 BS-6149

MB950570 BS-6149

MB950849 BS-5710
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

MB950886 BS-5722

MB950922 BS-5139

MC122144 BS-6094

MK356572 BS-5904

MK584497 BS-5904

MN102276 BS-5321

MN102276T BS-5321

MN102387 BS-6584

MN102389 BS-6584

MN116329 BS-5136B

MN116329 BS-5136

MN116330 BS-5136

MN116330 BS-5136B

MN116332 BS-5135

MN116736 BS-6084

MN116979 BS-5511

MN116981 BS-5511

MQ704765 BS-6590

MQ713468 BS-6590

MR128153 BS-5133

MR128154 BS-5202

MR128661 BS-5972

MR129648 BS-5134

MR205215 BS-5327

MR205215 BS-5327B

MR205584 BS-5133

MR205585 BS-5133

MR249356 BS-5225

MR249356 BS-5225B

MR307726 BS-5650

MR334996 BS-5674

MR334998 BS-5650

MR370723 BS-6154

MR370724 BS-6216

MR389722 BS-5133

MR389724 BS-5202

MR389725 BS-5722

MR389727 BS-5474

MR403943 BS-5474

MR407116 BS-5319

MR407289 BS-5319

MR418067 BS-5471

MR44817 BS-5474

MR449769 BS-5139

MR449770 BS-5817

MR449771 BS-5817

MR449817 BS-5474

MR449818 BS-5474

MR475330 BS-5133

MR475331 BS-5722

MR493489 BS-5513

MR493993 BS-6154

MR493994 BS-6216

MR510741 BS-5332

MR510742 BS-5332

MR527825 BS-5332

MR569483 BS-5134

MR569681 BS-5679

MR569931 BS-6156

MR699285 BS-5817

MR913846 BS-5225B

MR913846 BS-5225

MR955407 BS-5679

MR955637 BS-5133

MR955697 BS-5825

NISSAN ZEKKERT

061002950 BS-5983

130C100QAD BS-5141

130C100QAD BS-5141B

402060010R BS-5001

402060010R BS-5001B

4020600Q0D BS-5106

4020600Q0E BS-5107

4020600Q0G BS-5872

4020600Q0K BS-5107

4020600Q0L BS-5001B

4020600Q0L BS-5001

4020600Q1B BS-5001

4020600Q1B BS-5001B

4020600Q1C BS-6256

4020600Q2G BS-5631

4020600Q2G BS-5631B

4020600Q2K BS-5107

4020600Q2L BS-5631B

4020600Q2L BS-5631

4020600Q2M BS-5001

4020600Q2M BS-5001B

4020600QAA BS-5107

4020600QAD BS-5311

4020600QAE BS-5141B

4020600QAE BS-5141

4020600QAF BS-5141

4020600QAF BS-5141B

4020600QAG BS-5141B

4020600QAG BS-5141

4020600QAJ BS-5106

40206019VA BS-5174

4020602N00 BS-6819

4020602N01 BS-6819

4020609G03 BS-6819

402060F000 BS-5815

402060F001 BS-5815

402060M600 BS-5799

402060M601 BS-5799

402060M602 BS-5799

402060M801 BS-5227

402060M802 BS-5227

402060W001 BS-6199

4020610W00 BS-6041

4020610W01 BS-6041

4020615 BS-6054

40206150 BS-6054

4020615E00 BS-6054

4020615E01 BS-6054

402061HA0A BS-6687

402061HM0A BS-5629

402061KA3A BS-5589

402061KC1B BS-5183

402061KC1B BS-5183B

402061LB0A BS-6166

402061LB1A BS-6166

402061W200 BS-6199

402061W600 BS-5696
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

4020621T00 BS-5798

4020621T01 BS-5798

402062F500 BS-5177

402062F501 BS-5177

402062N301 BS-5672

402062S400 BS-6819

402062S401 BS-6819

402062U000 BS-5830

402062U300 BS-5830

402062Y502 BS-5796

4020631G00 BS-5815

4020631G01 BS-5815

4020635G00 BS-6041

4020635G01 BS-6041

402063JA0A BS-6018

402063JA0C BS-6018

402063LG0A BS-6590

402063NA0A BS-6576

402063NL0A BS-6576

402063NL0B BS-6576

402063TA0A BS-6064

402063TA0B BS-6064

402063X00B BS-5413

402063XA0A BS-6200

402063Y502 BS-5325B

402063Y502 BS-5325

402063Y503 BS-5325

402063Y503 BS-5325B

4020640U02 BS-5796

4020640U12 BS-5796

402064AA1A BS-5231

402064AA1A BS-5231B

402064BA0A BS-5917

402064BA0A BS-6103

402064BT0A BS-6103

402064BT0B BS-6103

402064BT0D BS-6103

402064CE0A BS-6821

402064EA0A BS-6103

402064EA0A BS-5917

402064EA0B BS-5917

402064EA0B BS-6103

402064GA0A BS-6018

402064M400 BS-5174

402064M401 BS-5174

402064M402 BS-5174

402064M403 BS-5174

402064M404 BS-5174

402064M405 BS-5174

402064N000 BS-5628

402064U101 BS-5325B

402064U101 BS-5325

402064U103 BS-5325

402064U103 BS-5325B

402064U105 BS-5325B

402064U105 BS-5325

402064U107 BS-5325

402064U107 BS-5325B

402064Z001 BS-5174

402064Z002 BS-5174

402064Z810 BS-5174

40206510 BS-6054

4020651E01 BS-6054

4020655F01 BS-5177

4020655F03 BS-5177

4020658A00 BS-5704

4020658A01 BS-5704

402065DA0A BS-5886

402065V200 BS-5628

402065X00A BS-5413

402065XA0A BS-6566

4020660U01 BS-5960

4020660Y01 BS-5704

4020662Y01 BS-5672

402066RN0A BS-6570

402066W500 BS-5696

4020671E00 BS-5174

4020671E01 BS-5174

4020671E02 BS-5174

4020671E03 BS-5174

4020671E04 BS-5174

4020671E05 BS-5174

4020671E06 BS-5174

4020671E07 BS-5174

4020673L01 BS-5177

402067J101 BS-5177

402067Z000 BS-6199

40206880 BS-5173

4020688000 BS-5173

40206880000 BS-5173

402068800000 BS-5173

4020688E01 BS-5173

4020688E03 BS-5173

4020688E04 BS-5173

4020688E05 BS-5173

40206890 BS-5173

402068B710 BS-5227

402068H300 BS-5325B

402068H300 BS-5325

4020690J01 BS-5175

4020693J00 BS-5174

4020693J01 BS-5174

4020693J02 BS-5174

4020695F0A BS-5174

4020695F0B BS-5174

4020695F0C BS-5174

402069C100 BS-5718

402069C101 BS-5718

402069FF0B BS-5831

402069FF0C BS-5831

402069J400 BS-5500

402069V010 BS-5628

402069W000 BS-5345

402069X403 BS-5653

402069X500 BS-5653

402069Y000 BS-5345

40206AD000 BS-5628

40206AG020 BS-5960

40206AM800 BS-5500

40206AN000 BS-6181

40206AN001 BS-6181

40206AX000 BS-5629

40206AX600 BS-5231

1508



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

40206AX600 BS-5231B

40206AX602 BS-5231B

40206AX602 BS-5231

40206AX603 BS-5231

40206AX603 BS-5231B

40206AX60A BS-5231B

40206AX60A BS-5231

40206AZ60A BS-6556

40206C7000 BS-5178

40206C7001 BS-5178

40206CA010 BS-5315

40206CK000 BS-6086

40206CL70A BS-5458

40206CL70B BS-5458

40206CT40A BS-5629

40206CY00A BS-6576

40206EB300 BS-5414

40206EB320 BS-5413

40206EE320 BS-5231

40206EE320 BS-5231B

40206EE320 BS-6556

40206EE51A BS-6556

40206EE52A BS-6556

40206EG000 BS-5315

40206EL000 BS-6556

40206EM10A BS-5259

40206EM10B BS-5259

40206ET01A BS-5428

40206ET01C BS-5259

40206EW80B BS-6556

40206F3902 BS-5983

40206F3904 BS-5983

40206G4800 BS-5983

40206G9500 BS-5178

40206HG00B BS-5886

40206JA00A BS-5482

40206JA00B BS-5482

40206JD00A BS-5183B

40206JD00A BS-5183

40206JD00B BS-5183

40206JD00B BS-5183B

40206JE20A BS-5183B

40206JE20A BS-5183

40206JG00A BS-5183

40206JG00A BS-5183B

40206JK600 BS-6325

40206JK60B BS-6325

40206JL00A BS-5728

40206JN01A BS-5482

40206JN02A BS-5482

40206JN02B BS-5482

40206JN90A BS-5482

40206JR70B BS-6818

40206JR70C BS-6818

40206JR70D BS-6818

40206JX00A BS-6590

40206JX01A BS-6590

40206JY01A BS-5183

40206JY01A BS-5183B

40206MB600 BS-5743

40206VB000 BS-5643

40206VB001 BS-5643

40206VE400 BS-6199

40206VE800 BS-5696

40206VJ200 BS-5815

40206VW000 BS-6200

40206VW601 BS-6200

40206WD200 BS-5545

40206ZC00B BS-6332

40206ZM00A BS-6086

40206ZR00A BS-5831

40206ZR01A BS-5831

4320600Q0D BS-6072

4320600Q0D BS-6072BZ

4320600Q0D BS-6656

4320600Q0H BS-6297

4320600Q0M BS-6297

4320600Q1A BS-6805

4320600QAA BS-5596

4320600QAB BS-6072BZ

4320600QAB BS-6072

4320600QAB BS-6656

4320600QAC BS-6656

4320600QAC BS-6072

4320600QAC BS-6072BZ

4320600QAD BS-6072BZ

4320600QAD BS-6072

4320600QAD BS-6656

4320600QAE BS-6656

43206015VA BS-5449

4320601U00 BS-5747

4320605J03 BS-5483

4320605J04 BS-5483

432061CA0A BS-5993

432061LB0A BS-6067

4320620U00 BS-5747

4320620U02 BS-5747

432062Y503 BS-5206

4320631U10 BS-5206

4320631U12 BS-5206

4320632G00 BS-5673

4320632G01 BS-5673

432063SC0A BS-5449

432063SC0B BS-5449

432063TS0A BS-5449

432063Z600 BS-5449

4320643P01 BS-5747

4320643P02 BS-5747

432064BA0A BS-5036

432064CE0A BS-6092

432064CE0B BS-6174

432064EA0A BS-6174

432064EA0A BS-6015

432064EA0B BS-6015

432064EA0B BS-6174

432064U001 BS-5206

432064U100 BS-5465

432064U101 BS-5465

432064U102 BS-5465

432064U103 BS-5465

4320654C00 BS-5171

4320654C01 BS-5171

4320658Y01 BS-6088
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4320658Y02 BS-6088

432065M311 BS-5176

432065NA0A BS-6641

432067S000 BS-6246

432067Y000 BS-5449

432068H304 BS-5036

432068H305 BS-5036

432068H700 BS-5036

432068H701 BS-5036

432068H702 BS-5036

432068J100 BS-5449

432068J101 BS-5449

432068J102 BS-5449

4320699J00 BS-5176

4320699J01 BS-5176

4320699J04 BS-5675

432069FF0A BS-6246

432069FF0C BS-6246

432069W000 BS-5449

432069W100 BS-5449

432069Y000 BS-5449

43206CA000 BS-5287

43206CK000 BS-5287

43206CN000 BS-5287

43206EB300 BS-5470

43206EB300 BS-5470B

43206EM10A BS-5468

43206JA00A BS-5449

43206JA00B BS-5449

43206JD00A BS-5449

43206JD00B BS-5449

43206JE20A BS-5449

43206JK600 BS-6066

43206JL00A BS-6820

43206JN80A BS-5449

43206MA50A BS-5666

43206VB000 BS-5483

43206WA201 BS-5206

43206WL000 BS-5287

43206ZX00A BS-5449

43206ZX00B BS-5449

432079X100 BS-5666

532065M311 BS-5176

5561150Z00 BS-5449

5561150Z01 BS-5449

61002950 BS-5983

7700314064 BS-5311

7700314107 BS-5596

7701206845 BS-5141

7701206845 BS-5141B

7701206864 BS-6072

7701206864 BS-6072BZ

7701206864 BS-6656

8200218779 BS-6656

D02060M602 BS-5799

D02063NA0AVA BS-6576

D02063TA0ARV BS-6064

D02063TA0JNW BS-6064

D02064BA0ARV BS-6103

D02064BA0AVA BS-6103

D02064BA0GVA BS-6103

D02064BA0JNW BS-6103

D02064CE0AVA BS-6821

D02064CL0A BS-6103

D02064Z81JNW BS-5174

D020693J0AVA BS-5174

D020695F0BRV BS-5174

D0206AM80JNW BS-5500

D0206AM80KNW BS-5500

D0206JA00JNW BS-5482

D0206ZR01JNW BS-5831

D0206ZR01KNW BS-5831

D32064EA0AVA BS-6174

D32064EA0BRV BS-6174

D32067S00JNW BS-6246

D32067S00KNW BS-6246

D32067Y00JNW BS-5449

D3206EM10A BS-5468

D3206JA00ARV BS-5449

D3206JD00AVA BS-5449

OPEL ZEKKERT

0569000 BS-5248

0569001 BS-5035

0569003 BS-5383B

0569003 BS-5383

0569004 BS-5605

0569006 BS-5307B

0569006 BS-5307

0569010 BS-5063

0569014 BS-5034

0569015 BS-5160

0569016 BS-5600

0569020 BS-5355

0569021 BS-5354

0569024 BS-5000

0569025 BS-5971

0569028 BS-5958

0569030 BS-5033

0569031 BS-5034

0569042 BS-5035

0569044 BS-5600

0569045 BS-5600

0569046 BS-5063

0569053 BS-5160

0569054 BS-5034

0569055 BS-5063

0569056 BS-5099

0569059 BS-5100

0569060 BS-5247

0569061 BS-5294

0569061 BS-5294B

0569062 BS-5922

0569063 BS-5622

0569064 BS-5923

0569065 BS-5000

0569066 BS-5247

0569069 BS-5050

0569070 BS-5051

0569071 BS-5755

0569072 BS-5052

0569073 BS-5050

0569074 BS-5052

0569075 BS-5755
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0569076 BS-5051

0569077 BS-5049

0569078 BS-5622

0569082 BS-5051

0569083 BS-5923

0569085 BS-5755

0569086 BS-5014

0569087 BS-6233

0569091 BS-5836

0569092 BS-5049

0569095 BS-5014

0569096 BS-6233

0569098 BS-5051

0569099 BS-5755

0569101 BS-5981

0569104 BS-5103

0569106 BS-5103

0569108 BS-5101

0569108 BS-5101B

0569109 BS-5246

0569109 BS-5246B

0569111 BS-5101B

0569111 BS-5101

0569114 BS-5604

0569115 BS-5382

0569116 BS-5293

0569117 BS-5217

0569118 BS-5163

0569119 BS-5847

0569121 BS-5159

0569122 BS-5968

0569127 BS-5971

0569128 BS-5922

0569204 BS-6089

0569205 BS-5981

0569206 BS-5847

0569208 BS-5159

0569209 BS-5217

0569210 BS-5163

0569357 BS-5099

0569421 BS-5622

0569422 BS-5923

0569801 BS-5734

0596106 BS-5103

3641958 BS-6688

3642786 BS-6593

3648487 BS-5989

3648487 BS-5989BZ

4403038 BS-5311

4403045 BS-5596

4403283 BS-6130

4406015 BS-5382

4408275 BS-5141

4408275 BS-5141B

4408276 BS-6072BZ

4408276 BS-6072

4408276 BS-6656

4411910 BS-6656

4411910 BS-6072

4411910 BS-6072BZ

4413734 BS-5141B

4413734 BS-5141

4413736 BS-6072BZ

4413736 BS-6072

4413736 BS-6656

4414632 BS-5141

4414632 BS-5141B

4414633 BS-6072

4414633 BS-6072BZ

4414633 BS-6656

4419359 BS-5872

4419362 BS-5632B

4419362 BS-5632

4422285 BS-6256

4422288 BS-6297

4500098 BS-6458

4501421 BS-5311

4700455 BS-5752

4706749 BS-5655

4707288 BS-5655

4708241 BS-5752

4801628 BS-5099

4801850 BS-5268

4801857 BS-5269B

4801857 BS-5269

4804637 BS-5269

4804637 BS-5269B

4808848 BS-5268

5390786 BS-5099

5391560 BS-5294B

5391560 BS-5294

569020 BS-5355

569050 BS-6514

569051 BS-6514

9005171 BS-5294

9005171 BS-5294B

90575113 BS-5246B

PORSCHE ZEKKERT

95535140100 BS-5284

95535140140 BS-5284

95535140141 BS-5284

95535140150 BS-5793

95535140151 BS-5793

95535140200 BS-5285

95535140240 BS-5285

95535140241 BS-5285

95535140250 BS-5784

95535140251 BS-5784

95535140300 BS-6579

95535240100 BS-5392

95535240130 BS-5392

95535240131 BS-5392

95535240150 BS-6219

95535240151 BS-6219

95835140300 BS-6164

95835140301 BS-6164

95835140400 BS-6163

95835140401 BS-6163

95B615301 BS-6507

95B615301B BS-5781

95B615301F BS-6507

95B615301H BS-6507

95B615301T BS-6507
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95B615302 BS-6508

95B615302F BS-6508

95B615302H BS-6508

95B615302R BS-6508

95B615601A BS-5876

95B615601F BS-5876

99135140301 BS-6505

99135140302 BS-6505

99135140401 BS-6506

99135140402 BS-6506

PYEONGHWA (PMC) ZEKKERT

PRA026 BS-5207B

RENAULT ZEKKERT

2677509716 BS-5105

402020003R BS-5870BZ

402020003R BS-5870

402022291R BS-5870

402022291R BS-5870BZ

402024076R BS-5869

402029646R BS-5998

402029646R BS-5998BZ

402060002R BS-5590

402060003R BS-5975

402060010R BS-5001

402060010R BS-5001B

402060540R BS-5214

402060540R BS-6521

402060540R BS-6189

402061200R BS-6115

402061715R BS-5594

402062000R BS-6570

402062212R BS-5890

402063149R BS-5890

402063166R BS-5890

402063166R BS-6115

402063793R BS-5001

402063793R BS-5001B

402064151R BS-5001B

402064151R BS-5001

402064155R BS-5975

402064230R BS-5631B

402064230R BS-5631

402064408R BS-5590

402065236R BS-5179

402065236R BS-5179B

402065998R BS-6821

402065HA0A BS-6103

402066300R BS-5594

402066352R BS-6256

402066624R BS-6103

402066624R BS-5917

402066813R BS-5590

402067023R BS-5590

402067025R BS-6115

402067501R BS-6115

402067615R BS-5890

402067902R BS-5001

402067902R BS-5001B

402068053R BS-5214

402068053R BS-6189

402068053R BS-6521

402068234R BS-6024

402069518R BS-5214

402069518R BS-6521

402069518R BS-6189

402069741R BS-5001

402069828R BS-5428

40206JY01A BS-5428

40206JY01A BS-5183

432000007R BS-5998BZ

432000007R BS-5998

432000007RD BS-5998

432000007RD BS-5998BZ

432000010R BS-5878BZ

432000010R BS-6653

432000015R BS-5870BZ

432000015R BS-5870

432000016R BS-5036

432000367R BS-5632

432000367R BS-5632B

432001539R BS-5877BZ

432001539R BS-5877

432001539R BS-6658

432001868R BS-6658

432001868R BS-5877

432001868R BS-5877BZ

432002188R BS-5878BZ

432002188R BS-6653

432004327R BS-6483

432004327R BS-5869

432004943R BS-6647

432005338R BS-6649

432005347R BS-6649

432006506R BS-6653

432006506R BS-5878BZ

432007343R BS-6297

432007556R BS-6653

432007556R BS-5878BZ

432007595R BS-5877BZ

432007595R BS-5877

432007595R BS-6557

432008191R BS-6658

432020879R BS-6483

432020879R BS-5869

432021878R BS-5878

432022434R BS-6659

432022742R BS-6297

432023939R BS-5869

432024048R BS-5998BZ

432024048R BS-5998

432025057R BS-5869

432025057R BS-6483

432027112R BS-5870

432027112R BS-5870BZ

432029176R BS-5878

432064941R BS-6805

432064CE0A BS-6092

432067943R BS-6220

432068231R BS-6174

440A06575R BS-6805

479707820R BS-6483

5001864712 BS-5595

5001871214 BS-5653
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

5010260609 BS-5595

6001547683 BS-5179

6001547683 BS-5179B

6001547684 BS-5105

6001548578 BS-5107

6001549211 BS-5105

7700302128 BS-6458

7700314064 BS-5311

7700314107 BS-5596

7700426389 BS-5214

7700426389 BS-6521

7700426389 BS-6189

7700428389 BS-6189

7700428389 BS-6521

7700428389 BS-5214

7700561367 BS-6130

7700704705 BS-5105

7700756572 BS-5106

7700780892 BS-5107

7700800003 BS-6232

7700802231 BS-5931

7700813549 BS-5107

7700830283 BS-5931

7700842131 BS-5107

7701204228 BS-5107

7701204281 BS-6130

7701204282 BS-5105

7701204286 BS-5106

7701204296 BS-6232

7701204304 BS-5107

7701204305 BS-5931

7701204828 BS-5107

7701205086 BS-5214

7701205086 BS-6189

7701205086 BS-6521

7701205230 BS-6521

7701205230 BS-6189

7701205230 BS-5214

7701205231 BS-5931

7701205653 BS-5107

7701205842 BS-5214

7701205842 BS-6189

7701205842 BS-6521

7701205843 BS-5931

7701205845 BS-6232

7701206118 BS-6189

7701206118 BS-6521

7701206118 BS-5214

7701206198 BS-5931

7701206327 BS-5990

7701206327 BS-6654

7701206328 BS-6654

7701206328 BS-5990

7701206339 BS-5107

7701206613 BS-6502

7701206614 BS-6096

7701206845 BS-5141B

7701206845 BS-5141

7701206846 BS-6072

7701206846 BS-6072BZ

7701206846 BS-6656

7701207795 BS-5231

7701207795 BS-5231B

7701207823 BS-5232

7701207823 BS-5232BZ

7701207823 BS-6649

7701207829 BS-6521

7701207829 BS-6189

7701207829 BS-5214

7701207897 BS-5404

7701207898 BS-5213

7701207898 BS-5213BZ

7701207898 BS-6647

7701208230 BS-6001

7701208252 BS-5179B

7701208252 BS-5179

7701209503 BS-6649

7701209839 BS-5631B

7701209839 BS-5631

7701209989 BS-6024

7701210081 BS-6115

7701472838 BS-5862

7701472838 BS-6657

7701713008 BS-6657

7701713008 BS-5862

7703004128 BS-5931

7703004176 BS-5931

7711130076 BS-6072BZ

7711130076 BS-6072

7711130076 BS-6656

7711130077 BS-5141

7711130077 BS-5141B

8000381148 BS-6483

8200007121 BS-6502

8200007122 BS-6096

8200010519 BS-5141B

8200010519 BS-5141

8200038305 BS-5232BZ

8200038305 BS-5232

8200038305 BS-6649

8200050013 BS-6656

8200050013 BS-6072

8200050013 BS-6072BZ

8200123117 BS-5179

8200123117 BS-5179B

8200209774 BS-5862

8200209774 BS-6657

8200218779 BS-6656

8200218779 BS-6072BZ

8200218779 BS-6072

8200227715 BS-5141B

8200227715 BS-5141

8200228610 BS-6072

8200228610 BS-6072BZ

8200228610 BS-6656

8200367094 BS-6657

8200367094 BS-5862

8200381148 BS-6483

8200655249 BS-6657

8200655249 BS-5862

8200688880 BS-5872

8201464598 BS-5107

8201464604 BS-5631
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

8201464604 BS-5631B

8450006845 BS-5231

8450009844 BS-5231

8450031577 BS-5231

8660001232 BS-5001

8660001232 BS-5001B

8660001615 BS-6658

8660001616 BS-6653

8660001811 BS-6649

8660001812 BS-6647

8660001813 BS-6657

8660001815 BS-6654

8660002096 BS-5594

8671000083 BS-5105

8671000085 BS-5106

8671005976 BS-5107

8671018106 BS-6649

8671018107 BS-6647

8671018108 BS-6657

8671018195 BS-5107

8671018263 BS-6654

8671019313 BS-6656

8671019313 BS-6072BZ

8671019313 BS-6072

8952007710 BS-5184

8952008264 BS-5184

RENAULT TRUCKS ZEKKERT

5001871213 BS-5743

5001871282 BS-5666

5010260609 BS-5595

ROVER ZEKKERT

EGP1254 BS-5131

EGP1254PR BS-5131

GBD443 BS-6062

GBD90037 BS-5739

GBD90803 BS-6062

GBD90814 BS-6062

GBD90817 BS-5131

GBD90825 BS-6062

GBD90835 BS-5682

GBD90836 BS-5164

GBD90837 BS-5739

GBD90840 BS-5168

GBD90841 BS-5204

GBD90843 BS-5739

GBD90844 BS-5811

GBD90847 BS-5808

SDB000870 BS-5808

SDB000880 BS-5811

SDB000881 BS-5808

SDB000990 BS-5168

SDB090836EVA BS-5164

SDB090836SLP BS-5164

SDB100500 BS-5204

SDB100600 BS-5168

SDB100940 BS-5811

SDB101100 BS-5808

XAP88 BS-6062

SAAB ZEKKERT

12762290 BS-5382

12762291 BS-5604

12763591 BS-5946

12763593 BS-6453

32025723 BS-5099

4565693 BS-5163

4566840 BS-5099

4567798 BS-5294B

4567798 BS-5294

4837019 BS-5099

4837027 BS-5163

4839007 BS-5099

4839015 BS-5163

4839320 BS-5099

4839338 BS-5163

4907523 BS-5946

5024260 BS-5163

5055389 BS-5294

5055389 BS-5294B

5057476 BS-5946

5084751 BS-5163

5084769 BS-5294B

5084769 BS-5294

5122833 BS-5294

5122833 BS-5294B

5232756 BS-6453

5390786 BS-5099

5391537 BS-5946

5391560 BS-5294B

5391560 BS-5294

5391578 BS-5163

8951543 BS-5128

8965980 BS-5944

8968588 BS-5128

8970717 BS-5128

SMART ZEKKERT

Q0004341V004000000 BS-5266

SSANGYONG ZEKKERT

4144105110 BS-5945

4144106210 BS-5945

4144106211 BS-5945

4144108030 BS-6046

4144108130 BS-5720

4144109100 BS-5490

4144109110 BS-5490

4144134000 BS-5647

4144134001 BS-5647

4144134002 BS-5647

4840105101 BS-5255

4840105110 BS-5255

4840109000 BS-5148

4840109100 BS-5652

4840109101 BS-5652

4840121000 BS-5652

4840121001 BS-5652

4840121002 BS-5652

4840121003 BS-5652

4840121100 BS-6630

4840121101 BS-6630

4840121102 BS-6630

4840121103 BS-6630

4840134001 BS-5659

4840134100 BS-5668

4840134100 BS-6177
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

4840134101 BS-6177

4840134101 BS-5668

4840134102 BS-5668

6614203172 BS-5608

SUBARU ZEKKERT

26300AE040 BS-5504

26300AE050 BS-5181

26300AE060 BS-5182

26300AE061 BS-5182

26300AE070 BS-5181

26300AE071 BS-5181

26300AE090 BS-5504

26300AE091 BS-5504

26300AG000 BS-5911

26300AG001 BS-5911

26300AL010 BS-5418

26300AL010 BS-6456

26300FE000 BS-6420

26300FE000 BS-6361

26300FE001 BS-6361

26300FE010 BS-5182

26300FE011 BS-5182

26300FE011 BS-5181

26300FE040 BS-5182

26300FE070 BS-6420

26300FL010 BS-6421

26300FL02A BS-6447

26300SA000 BS-5182

26300SA001 BS-5182

26300SJ000 BS-6634

26300XA00A BS-5418

26310AA021 BS-5504

26310AA031 BS-5504

26310AA032 BS-5504

26310AA040 BS-5180

26310AA050 BS-5180

26310AA051 BS-5180

26310AA081 BS-5181

26310AA091 BS-5181

26310AA092 BS-5181

26310AA101 BS-5181

26310AA120 BS-5181

26310AA121 BS-5181

26310AA140 BS-5181

26310AA151 BS-5181

26310AC040 BS-5182

26310AC041 BS-5182

26310AC060 BS-5504

26310PA080 BS-5504

26700AE010 BS-5324

26700AE030 BS-5697

26700AE04A BS-5697

26700AE060 BS-5324

26700AE061 BS-5324

26700AE062 BS-5324

26700AE070 BS-5697

26700AE080 BS-5697

26700AE081 BS-5697

26700AG000 BS-5406

26700AG001 BS-5406

26700AJ010 BS-5837

26700FE010 BS-5180

26700FE030 BS-5180

26700FE080 BS-5180

26700FG000 BS-5439

26700FG010 BS-6120

26700FG020 BS-5837

26700FJ000 BS-5887

26700FL000 BS-6441

26700SJ000 BS-6643

26700XA00A BS-5510

26710AC020 BS-5180

26710FA130 BS-5180

4243112310 BS-5665B

4243112310 BS-5665

4351212710 BS-5670

43512B1050 BS-5725

5531180F01 BS-5930

5531180F03 BS-5930

5531186G02 BS-5655

SU00300638 BS-5837

SUZUKI ZEKKERT

5521156B00 BS-6042

5521156B00000 BS-6042

5521156B01 BS-6042

5521160A00 BS-5813

5521160A00000 BS-5813

5521160A01 BS-5813

5521165D00 BS-5487

5521165D01 BS-5487

5521165D02 BS-5487

5521165D10 BS-5496

5521165D10000 BS-5496

5521165D11 BS-5496

5521165D11000 BS-5496

5521165D12 BS-5496

5521165D12000 BS-5496

5521165D13 BS-5496

5521165D14000 BS-5496

5521165D21 BS-5496

5521165J00 BS-5420

5521165J00000 BS-5420

5521165J01 BS-5420

5521165J02 BS-5420

5521165J02000 BS-5420

5521167D00 BS-5487

5521167D01 BS-5487

5521176J00 BS-5592

5521176J01 BS-5592

5521176J02 BS-5592

5521176J02000 BS-5813

5521177E00 BS-6058

5521177E01 BS-6058

5531152R50 BS-6444

5531158M00 BS-6443

5531158M00000 BS-6443

5531158M50 BS-6443

5531158M50000 BS-6443

5531160B20 BS-5930

5531160B21 BS-5930

5531160B30 BS-5930

5531160B30000 BS-5930

5531161G00 BS-5715

1515



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

5531161G00000 BS-5715

5531161G01 BS-5715

5531161G01000 BS-5715

5531161G02000 BS-5715

5531161M00 BS-6175

5531161M10 BS-6175

5531161M10000 BS-6175

5531161M11000 BS-6175

5531162G00 BS-5241

5531162G00000 BS-5241

5531162G01 BS-5241

5531162G02 BS-5241

5531162G02000 BS-5241

5531162G03000 BS-5241

5531162J00 BS-5752

5531162J01 BS-5752

5531162J02000 BS-5752

5531162J10 BS-5752

5531162R00 BS-6442

5531163J00 BS-6443

5531163J00000 BS-6443

5531168L00 BS-5678

5531171L00 BS-6443

5531171L00000 BS-6443

5531175F00 BS-5660

5531175F00000 BS-5660

5531176A00 BS-5939

5531176A00000 BS-5939

5531176A01 BS-5939

5531176A01000 BS-5939

5531179J01 BS-5045

5531179J01000 BS-5045

5531179J02 BS-5045

5531179J02000 BS-5045

5531179J03000 BS-5045

5531180F00 BS-5930

5531180F00000 BS-5930

5531180F01 BS-5930

5531180F01A01 BS-5930

5531180F02 BS-5930

5531180F02000 BS-5930

5531180F03000 BS-5930

5531180G00 BS-5365

5531180G00000 BS-5365

5531180G03000 BS-5365

55311840 BS-5655

5531184E01 BS-5655

5531184E01000 BS-5655

5531186G02 BS-5655

5531186G02000 BS-5655

55311A75F00000 BS-5660

55311M69P10 BS-6444

55311M72F00 BS-5930

55311M75F00 BS-5660

55311M75F00000 BS-5660

5561152R00 BS-6439

5561152R01 BS-6439

5561155L00 BS-5854

5561155L01000 BS-5854

5561161M00 BS-6243

5561161M00000 BS-6243

556116M00000 BS-6243

5561170L00 BS-6243

5561171L00 BS-6327

5561171L00000 BS-6327

5561171L01 BS-6327

5561171L01000 BS-6327

5561177K00 BS-5441

5561177K01 BS-5441

5561180J00 BS-5875

5561180J01 BS-5875

5561180J02 BS-5875

5561180J02000 BS-5875

5561180J10 BS-5875

5561180J11 BS-5875

55611M68P00 BS-6439

9998556B00 BS-6042

9998560A00 BS-5813

T435120239 BS-6609

TOYOTA ZEKKERT

4243102050 BS-5378

4243102070 BS-5378

4243102071 BS-5378

4243102080 BS-6215

4243102081 BS-6215

4243102082 BS-6215

4243102170 BS-5419

4243102180 BS-5419

4243102190 BS-5380

4243102330 BS-6608

4243105030 BS-5473

4243105030 BS-5473B

4243105040 BS-6104

4243105060 BS-5473B

4243105060 BS-5473

4243105070 BS-5663

4243106030 BS-5143

4243106120 BS-6087

4243106180 BS-6191

424310D050 BS-5726

424310D060 BS-6259

424310E020 BS-5824

424310E040 BS-5823

424310E060 BS-6582

424310F010 BS-5858

424310F010 BS-5858B

424310F020 BS-5703

424310T010 BS-6065

4243112150 BS-6800

4243112170 BS-6800

4243112190 BS-5967

4243112210 BS-5726

4243112250 BS-5726

4243112260 BS-5380

4243112280 BS-5419

4243112310 BS-5665

4243112310 BS-5665B

4243114100 BS-5803

4243114110 BS-5803

4243114120 BS-5803

4243117050 BS-5908

4243117080 BS-5908

4243117081 BS-5908
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

4243120090 BS-5961

4243120160 BS-5961

4243120310 BS-6315

4243120320 BS-5961

4243120330 BS-5961

4243120390 BS-5702

4243120390 BS-5702B

4243120420 BS-5702B

4243120420 BS-5702

4243120430 BS-5615

4243121010 BS-6697

4243121011 BS-6697

4243122170 BS-5738

4243122180 BS-5827

4243122190 BS-6196

4243122200 BS-6196

4243122220 BS-5827

4243128090 BS-5706

4243128091 BS-5706

4243128120 BS-5706

4243128130 BS-6698

4243128150 BS-5706

4243130140 BS-5738

4243130190 BS-5738

4243130240 BS-5738

4243130260 BS-5857

4243130280 BS-5871

4243130290 BS-6074

4243130290 BS-5649

4243130310 BS-6074

4243130330 BS-6074

4243132110 BS-5702B

4243132110 BS-5702

4243132111 BS-5702

4243132111 BS-5702B

4243133010 BS-5700

4243133030 BS-5143

4243133040 BS-5700

4243133050 BS-5143

4243133060 BS-5700

4243133080 BS-5367

4243133130 BS-5431

4243133140 BS-5367

4243133150 BS-6087

4243140080 BS-5738

4243142040 BS-5472

4243142041 BS-5472

4243142060 BS-5422

4243144030 BS-5706

4243144031 BS-5706

4243147020 BS-5726

4243147030 BS-5702B

4243147030 BS-5702

4243147050 BS-6802

4243147080 BS-6802

4243148010 BS-5367

4243148020 BS-5367

4243148030 BS-5143

4243148040 BS-5403

4243148041 BS-5403

4243148050 BS-5403

4243148060 BS-5823

4243148070 BS-5824

4243148080 BS-6642

4243148090 BS-6582

4243150020 BS-6017

4243150030 BS-6085

4243150040 BS-5738

4243150070 BS-6085

4243150100 BS-6006

4243151010 BS-5731

4243152050 BS-5726

4243152060 BS-5726

4243152160 BS-6801

4243153010 BS-5857

4243153011 BS-5857

4243158020 BS-6803

4243158030 BS-6814

4243160080 BS-5730

4243160090 BS-5494

4243160130 BS-5145

4243160170 BS-5494

4243160171 BS-5494

4243160180 BS-5494

4243160190 BS-5145

4243160200 BS-5145

4243160201 BS-5145

4243160220 BS-5242

4243160221 BS-5242

4243160240 BS-5942

4243160241 BS-5942

4243160270 BS-5145

4243160280 BS-5242

4243160281 BS-5242

4243160290 BS-5244

4243160311 BS-5826

4243160350 BS-6817

4243178010 BS-6191

42431F4020 BS-6804

42431WAA01 BS-6577

42431WAA02 BS-6434

42431WAA03 BS-6433

4343106180 BS-6191

4351202040 BS-5147

4351202050 BS-5777

4351202060 BS-5379

4351202070 BS-5379

4351202071 BS-5379

4351202080 BS-6057

4351202081 BS-6057

4351202090 BS-5379

4351202180 BS-5801

4351202190 BS-5340B

4351202190 BS-5340

4351202330 BS-5750

4351202390 BS-6609

4351205010 BS-5205

4351205020 BS-5205

4351205030 BS-5291

4351205031 BS-5291

4351205040 BS-5397

4351205050 BS-5015

4351205050 BS-5015B
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

4351205060 BS-6613

4351205070 BS-5015B

4351205070 BS-5015

4351205110 BS-5015

4351205110 BS-5015B

4351206010 BS-5512

4351206020 BS-5142

4351206030 BS-5142

4351206031 BS-5142

4351206100 BS-6307

4351206121 BS-6307

4351206200 BS-6288

4351207020 BS-5142

435120C011 BS-6330

435120C020 BS-5794

435120D010 BS-5317

435120D030 BS-5318

435120D050 BS-5318

435120D060 BS-5507

435120D060 BS-5507B

435120D090 BS-5723

435120D190 BS-5723

435120E010 BS-5402

435120E030 BS-5460

435120E050 BS-6179

435120F030 BS-5340

435120F030 BS-5340B

435120H010 BS-5415

435120H020 BS-5415

435120H040 BS-5415

435120K060 BS-5648

435120K070 BS-5648

435120K090 BS-6082

435120K100 BS-5894

435120K101 BS-5894

435120K140 BS-6082

435120K210 BS-6587

435120T010 BS-5991

4351210100 BS-6319

4351210170 BS-6319

4351210200 BS-6319

4351212230 BS-5940

4351212240 BS-5940

4351212250 BS-5588

4351212260 BS-5588

4351212290 BS-5588

4351212300 BS-5940

4351212310 BS-5588

4351212320 BS-5588

4351212330 BS-5588

4351212340 BS-5344

4351212350 BS-5344

4351212360 BS-5344

4351212370 BS-6299

4351212390 BS-5795

4351212440 BS-5588

4351212480 BS-5940

4351212490 BS-5588

4351212500 BS-5940

4351212550 BS-5147

4351212580 BS-5344

4351212590 BS-5344

4351212610 BS-5777

4351212611 BS-5777

4351212620 BS-5379

4351212621 BS-5379

4351212650 BS-5777

4351212670 BS-5333

4351212680 BS-5340B

4351212680 BS-5340

4351212690 BS-5801

4351212710 BS-5670

4351213020 BS-6812

4351213021 BS-6812

4351213022 BS-6812

4351213030 BS-5692

4351214200 BS-5982

4351214230 BS-5982

4351216070 BS-5712

4351216080 BS-6319

4351216120 BS-5712

4351216130 BS-6319

4351217120 BS-5318

4351217130 BS-5318

4351217131 BS-5318

4351220080 BS-6056

4351220090 BS-5742

4351220170 BS-6056

4351220180 BS-6056

4351220190 BS-5751

4351220240 BS-5588

4351220280 BS-5751

4351220310 BS-5588

4351220330 BS-6050

4351220360 BS-5751

4351220380 BS-5751

4351220390 BS-6055

4351220400 BS-6055

4351220410 BS-5751

4351220430 BS-5751

4351220440 BS-5751

4351220470 BS-5146

4351220480 BS-5146

4351220500 BS-5205

4351220530 BS-6071

4351220580 BS-5146

4351220590 BS-6815

4351220600 BS-6815

4351220601 BS-6815

4351220620 BS-5146

4351220630 BS-6815

4351220640 BS-6815

4351220700 BS-5146

4351220701 BS-5146

4351220710 BS-5341

4351220711 BS-5341

4351220730 BS-6613

4351220740 BS-5341

4351222120 BS-6198

4351222170 BS-6198

4351222210 BS-5498

4351222220 BS-5457

4351222230 BS-5464
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4351222240 BS-5464

4351222250 BS-5457

4351222260 BS-5791

4351224051 BS-5498

4351224071 BS-5498

4351226090 BS-5742

4351226130 BS-6813

4351226140 BS-5607

4351226160 BS-5607

4351226180 BS-6813

4351228020 BS-5909

4351228040 BS-5724

4351228050 BS-5502

4351228051 BS-5502

4351228060 BS-5219

4351228070 BS-6227

4351228080 BS-6227

4351228090 BS-6040

4351228100 BS-6040

4351228110 BS-5219

4351228111 BS-5219

4351228150 BS-6137

4351228190 BS-5995

4351230160 BS-5591

4351230180 BS-5498

4351230181 BS-5498

4351230220 BS-5591

4351230240 BS-5498

4351230241 BS-5498

4351230260 BS-5591

4351230310 BS-5627

4351230330 BS-6247

4351232090 BS-6044

4351232120 BS-6091

4351232130 BS-6091

4351232180 BS-6044

4351232190 BS-6044

4351232190 BS-6091

4351232200 BS-6091

4351232300 BS-5146

4351232311 BS-6217

4351233020 BS-5512

4351233040 BS-5142

4351233041 BS-5142

4351233042 BS-5142

4351233043 BS-5142

4351233050 BS-5512

4351233060 BS-5142

4351233080 BS-5142

4351233090 BS-5142

4351233100 BS-5352

4351233130 BS-5430

4351233130 BS-5430B

4351233140 BS-5430B

4351233140 BS-5430

4351233150 BS-6288

4351235070 BS-5978

4351235110 BS-5501

4351235190 BS-5501

4351235200 BS-5497

4351235210 BS-5489

4351235220 BS-5719

4351235250 BS-5497

4351235270 BS-5501

4351235320 BS-5894

4351235321 BS-5894

4351235322 BS-5894

4351237120 BS-6152

4351242010 BS-5508

4351242020 BS-5508

4351242030 BS-5353

4351242031 BS-5353

4351242032 BS-5353

4351242040 BS-6173

4351242050 BS-5430

4351242050 BS-5430B

4351242080 BS-6173

4351242090 BS-5430

4351242090 BS-5430B

4351242100 BS-5430

4351242100 BS-5430B

4351244010 BS-5142

4351244011 BS-5142

4351244020 BS-5142

4351244021 BS-5142

4351247020 BS-5692

4351247030 BS-5779

4351247030 BS-5779B

4351247040 BS-5146

4351247050 BS-5146

4351248010 BS-5352

4351248011 BS-5352

4351248020 BS-5676

4351248030 BS-5676

4351248031 BS-5676

4351248031 BS-5352

4351248050 BS-5676

4351248060 BS-5352

4351248080 BS-5402

4351248081 BS-5402

4351248100 BS-5402

4351248110 BS-5460

4351248120 BS-5906

4351248130 BS-6179

4351248140 BS-6633

4351250100 BS-5498

4351250110 BS-5498

4351250111 BS-5498

4351250112 BS-5498

4351250120 BS-5498

4351250130 BS-6575

4351250150 BS-6575

4351250151 BS-6575

4351250152 BS-6575

4351250160 BS-6070

4351250190 BS-6070

4351250191 BS-6070

4351250210 BS-6070

4351250220 BS-6070

4351250230 BS-6070

4351250250 BS-6148

4351252010 BS-5317

4351252020 BS-5317
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4351252030 BS-5318

4351252040 BS-5318

4351252050 BS-5317

4351252060 BS-5997

4351252090 BS-5318

4351252120 BS-5723

4351252130 BS-6316

4351253020 BS-5498

4351258010 BS-5352

4351258011 BS-5352

4351260041 BS-5719

4351260050 BS-5759

4351260060 BS-5978

4351260090 BS-5658

4351260100 BS-5719

4351260120 BS-5489

4351260130 BS-5243

4351260140 BS-5802

4351260141 BS-5802

4351260150 BS-5047

4351260151 BS-5047

4351260160 BS-5047

4351260170 BS-5243

4351260171 BS-5243

4351260180 BS-5440

4351260190 BS-5304

4351260191 BS-5304

4351260210 BS-5794

4351260290 BS-6685

4351263010 BS-5341

4351268010 BS-6334

4351268011 BS-6334

4351276010 BS-6288

4351297402 BS-6592

4351297402000 BS-6592

43512B1020 BS-6283

43512B1021 BS-6283

43512F4010 BS-6816

43512WAA01 BS-6552

43512WAA02 BS-6572

43512YZZAH BS-5317

4351614030 BS-5982

4351614050 BS-5982

4351622010 BS-5782

4351630020 BS-6273

4351650010 BS-6296

43516WAA01 BS-6573

SU001A3869 BS-6292

SU001A6135 BS-6446

SU00300585 BS-5181

SU00300639 BS-5439

UAZ ZEKKERT

3103002 BS-5839

316000350107602 BS-6182

316003501076097 BS-6182

31603501075 BS-6182

31603501076 BS-6182

3160350107696 BS-6182

VAG ZEKKERT

002415019 BS-5926

171615301 BS-5069

171615301V BS-5069

175615301 BS-5069

191615601 BS-5087BZ

191615601 BS-5087

191615601A BS-5087

191615601A BS-5087BZ

191615601B BS-5087BZ

191615601B BS-5087

1H0615301 BS-6150

1H0615301A BS-6150

1HM615601 BS-5087

1HM615601 BS-5087BZ

1HO615301 BS-6150

1HO615301A BS-6150

1J0615301 BS-6519

1J0615301 BS-5030

1J0615301 BS-5030B

1J0615301C BS-5030B

1J0615301C BS-5030

1J0615301C BS-6519

1J0615301D BS-5031

1J0615301D BS-5031B

1J0615301E BS-5251

1J0615301E BS-5251B

1J0615301K BS-5030

1J0615301K BS-5030B

1J0615301K BS-6519

1J0615301L BS-5031

1J0615301L BS-5031B

1J0615301M BS-5251B

1J0615301M BS-5251

1J0615301P BS-5251

1J0615301P BS-5251B

1J0615301R BS-5030B

1J0615301R BS-5030

1J0615301R BS-6519

1J0615301S BS-6519

1J0615301S BS-5030

1J0615301S BS-5030B

1J0615601 BS-5032

1J0615601C BS-5032

1J0615601D BS-5965

1J0615601N BS-5032

1J0615601P BS-5032

1J0698301D BS-5031B

1J0698301D BS-5031

1JE615301 BS-5031

1JE615301 BS-5031B

1JO615301C BS-5030B

1JO615301C BS-5030

1JO615301C BS-6519

1JO615301E BS-5251B

1JO615301E BS-5251

1JO615301M BS-5251

1JO615301M BS-5251B

1K0615301AA BS-5016

1K0615301AA BS-5016B

1K0615301AC BS-5041

1K0615301AC BS-5041B

1K0615301AD BS-6469

1K0615301AJ BS-6555

1K0615301AK BS-5041
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1K0615301AK BS-5041B

1K0615301AQ BS-5041

1K0615301AQ BS-5041B

1K0615301AS BS-5041

1K0615301AS BS-5041B

1K0615301K BS-5043

1K0615301K BS-5043B

1K0615301S BS-5041

1K0615301S BS-5041B

1K0615301T BS-5043B

1K0615301T BS-5043

1K0615601AA BS-5116

1K0615601AA BS-5116B

1K0615601AB BS-5044B

1K0615601AB BS-5044

1K0615601AC BS-5042B

1K0615601AC BS-5042

1K0615601AD BS-5398

1K0615601AJ BS-5042

1K0615601AJ BS-5042B

1K0615601K BS-5044

1K0615601K BS-5044B

1K0615601L BS-5042B

1K0615601L BS-5042

1K0615601M BS-5398

1K0615601N BS-5973

2415019 BS-5926

251407617D BS-5767

251407617F BS-5767

251407617G BS-5767

251407617K BS-5767

251407617L BS-5767

251407617M BS-5767

251407617N BS-5767

2D0407617 BS-5199

2D0407617 BS-5199B

2D0407617A BS-5199B

2D0407617A BS-5199

2D0501203 BS-5200

2D0501203 BS-5200B

2D0501203 BS-5054

2D0501203 BS-5054B

2D0501204 BS-5054B

2D0501204 BS-5054

2D0501204 BS-5200B

2D0501204 BS-5200

2D0501205 BS-5200

2D0501205 BS-5200B

2D0501205 BS-5054

2D0501205 BS-5054B

2D0501205B BS-5054B

2D0501205B BS-5054

2D0501205B BS-5200B

2D0501205B BS-5200

2D0501205C BS-5200

2D0501205C BS-5200B

2D0501205C BS-5054

2D0501205C BS-5054B

2D0501206 BS-5054B

2D0501206 BS-5054

2D0501206 BS-5200B

2D0501206 BS-5200

2D0501206A BS-5200

2D0501206A BS-5200B

2D0501206A BS-5054

2D0501206A BS-5054B

2D0501206B BS-5054B

2D0501206B BS-5054

2D0501206B BS-5200B

2D0501206B BS-5200

2D0615301A BS-5199B

2D0615301A BS-5199

2D0615301B BS-5199

2D0615301B BS-5199B

2D0615301C BS-5199B

2D0615301C BS-5199

2D0615301D BS-5199

2D0615301D BS-5199B

2D0615601 BS-5200

2D0615601 BS-5200B

2D0615601A BS-5054

2D0615601A BS-5054B

2D0615601B BS-5290

2D0615601C BS-5200B

2D0615601C BS-5200

2D0615601D BS-5054B

2D0615601D BS-5054

2D0615601E BS-5199B

2D0615601E BS-5199

2DO615301A BS-5199

2DO615301A BS-5199B

2DO615301C BS-5199B

2DO615301C BS-5199

2E0615301 BS-5256B

2E0615301 BS-5256

2E0615601 BS-5388

2E0615601A BS-5599B

2E0615601A BS-5599

2H0615301A BS-5855

2H0615301D BS-5855

2H6615301 BS-6480

2N0615601A BS-6450

2N0615601C BS-6450

2Q0615301H BS-6428

2Q0615301N BS-6504

2Q0615601G BS-6481

2Q0615601H BS-5032

2QB615301E BS-6428

321615301 BS-5069

321615301A BS-5070

321615301B BS-5070

321615301C BS-5070

321615301D BS-5088

3256153012 BS-5069

357615301 BS-5089

357615301 BS-5089B

357615301A BS-6150

357615301D BS-5088

357615601 BS-5087BZ

357615601 BS-5087

357615601A BS-6116

357615601B BS-6116

3A0615301 BS-6178
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3A0615301A BS-6178

3AO615301 BS-6178

3AO615301A BS-6178

3B0615301B BS-5279B

3B0615301B BS-5279

3B0615601B BS-6202

3C0615301C BS-6469

3C0615301C BS-5885

3C0615301D BS-5885

3C0615301D BS-6469

3D0615301F BS-5936

3Q0615601 BS-6080

3Q0615601A BS-6080

3QF615301 BS-6423

3QF615301C BS-6423

431615301 BS-5071

431615301A BS-5077

431615301AV BS-5077

431615301AX BS-5077

443615301 BS-5071

443615301A BS-5077

443615301B BS-5077

443615301D BS-5077

443615601 BS-5076

443615601 BS-5076B

443615601B BS-6131

4A0615301A BS-5080

4A0615301A BS-5080B

4A0615301B BS-5078

4A0615301BROH BS-5078

4A0615301C BS-5083

4A0615301C BS-5083B

4A0615301C BS-6520

4A0615301D BS-6520

4A0615301D BS-5083B

4A0615301D BS-5083

4A0615301E BS-5083

4A0615301E BS-5083B

4A0615301E BS-6520

4A0615601A BS-5080B

4A0615601A BS-5080

4AO615301A BS-5080

4AO615301A BS-5080B

4AO615301B BS-5078

4AO615601A BS-5080B

4AO615601A BS-5080

4B0615301A BS-5279

4B0615301A BS-5279B

4B0615301B BS-5083B

4B0615301B BS-5083

4B0615301B BS-5360

4B0615301B BS-5360B

4B0615301B BS-6520

4B0615301C BS-5279B

4B0615301C BS-5279

4B0615601 BS-5964

4B0615601A BS-5953

4B0615601B BS-5806

4B0615601B BS-5806B

4B0698996A BS-5279

4B0698996A BS-5279B

4B3615301 BS-5976

4BO615601 BS-5964

4D0615601A BS-6131

4E0615301A BS-5936

4E0615301AD BS-5334

4E0615301AD BS-5334B

4E0615301G BS-5936

4E0615301P BS-5936

4F0615301D BS-5921

4F0615301E BS-5334B

4F0615301E BS-5334

4F0615301F BS-6262

4F0615301G BS-6262

4F0615601D BS-6696

4F0615601E BS-5864

4F0615601E BS-5864B

4F0615601F BS-6696

4FD615301 BS-5921

4G0615301 BS-5781B

4G0615301 BS-5781

4G0615301A BS-5843

4G0615301A BS-5843B

4G0615301G BS-5781B

4G0615301K BS-5843B

4G0615301K BS-5843

4G0615301M BS-5781

4G0615301Q BS-5781

4G0615301T BS-5843B

4G0615301T BS-5843

4H0615301K BS-5843

4H0615601D BS-5876

4H0615601D BS-5876B

4H0615601H BS-5876B

4H0615601H BS-5876

4H0615601K BS-5876

4H0615601K BS-5876B

4H0615601Q BS-5876B

4H0615601Q BS-5876

4M0615301AB BS-6509

4M0615301AB BS-6463

4M0615301AB BS-6463B

4M0615301AN BS-6463B

4M0615301AN BS-6463

4M0615301AN BS-6509

4M0615301P BS-6509

4M0615301P BS-6463

4M0615301P BS-6463B

4M0615601J BS-6476

4M0615601P BS-6476

5C0615301 BS-5041

5C0615301 BS-5041B

5C0615301A BS-5043

5C0615301A BS-5043B

5C0615301B BS-5016B

5C0615301B BS-5016

5C0615301C BS-5041

5C0615301C BS-5041B

5C0615301D BS-5043

5C0615301D BS-5043B

5C0615301E BS-5016B

5C0615301E BS-5016

5C0615601 BS-5044B
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5C0615601 BS-5044

5C0615601A BS-5044

5C0615601A BS-5044B

5Q0615301A BS-6225

5Q0615301E BS-6225

5Q0615301F BS-5016B

5Q0615301F BS-5016

5Q0615301G BS-6469

5Q0615301H BS-5043B

5Q0615301H BS-5043

5Q0615301T BS-5043

5Q0615301T BS-5043B

5Q0615601 BS-6623

5Q0615601B BS-6623

5Q0615601C BS-6289

5Q0615601D BS-5116B

5Q0615601D BS-5116

5Q0615601E BS-5973

5Q0615601F BS-5044

5Q0615601F BS-5044B

5Q0615601G BS-5398

5QF615301A BS-6555

5QN615301 BS-6555

5QN615301A BS-6469

5QN615601A BS-6623

5Z0615301B BS-5031B

5Z0615301B BS-5031

6N0615301 BS-5810

6N0615301C BS-5127

6N0615301D BS-5088

6N0615301F BS-5127

6N0615301G BS-5070

6N0615601 BS-5087BZ

6N0615601 BS-5087

6N0615601A BS-6355

6N0615601B BS-6355

6NO615301 BS-5810

6NO615301C BS-5127

6Q0615301 BS-5337

6Q0615301A BS-5337

6R0615301 BS-5031

6R0615301 BS-5031B

6R0615301A BS-5030

6R0615301A BS-5030B

6R0615301A BS-6519

6R0615301C BS-5031

6R0615301C BS-5031B

6R0615301D BS-5030

6R0615301D BS-5030B

6R0615301D BS-6519

6RF615301C BS-5031

6RF615301C BS-5031B

6U0615301 BS-5926

6UO615301 BS-5926

701615301 BS-5096

701615301A BS-5092

701615301B BS-5095

701615301C BS-5096

701615301D BS-5092

701615301E BS-5095

701615301F BS-6026

701615301G BS-5093

701615601 BS-5094

701615601 BS-5094B

701615601A BS-5094B

701615601A BS-5094

7B0615301E BS-5900

7B0615301F BS-5900

7B0615601C BS-6564

7D0615301 BS-5612

7D0615301 BS-5612B

7D0615301A BS-6026

7D0615301B BS-5612B

7D0615301B BS-5612

7D0615301C BS-6026

7D0615601 BS-5094

7D0615601 BS-5094B

7D0615601A BS-5966

7D0615601C BS-5966

7E0615301C BS-5885

7E0615301D BS-5357

7E0615301D BS-5357B

7E0615301F BS-5885

7E0615601D BS-5356B

7E0615601D BS-5356

7H0615301D BS-5357

7H0615301D BS-5357B

7H0615301E BS-6694

7H0615301F BS-6694

7H0615601B BS-5356B

7H0615601B BS-5356

7L6615301D BS-5284

7L6615301E BS-5793B

7L6615301E BS-5793

7L6615301J BS-5284

7L6615301K BS-5793

7L6615301K BS-5793B

7L6615301N BS-5284

7L6615301P BS-5284

7L6615302D BS-5285

7L6615302E BS-5784B

7L6615302E BS-5784

7L6615302J BS-5285

7L6615302K BS-5784

7L6615302K BS-5784B

7L6615302N BS-5285

7L6615302P BS-5285

7L6615601D BS-5392

7L6615601E BS-5974

7L6615601G BS-5974

7L6615601J BS-5392

7L8615301 BS-5793B

7L8615301 BS-5793

7L8615301A BS-6579

7L8615302 BS-5784B

7L8615302 BS-5784

7L8615601 BS-6219B

7L8615601 BS-6219

7L8615601A BS-6219

7L8615601A BS-6219B

7L8615601C BS-5392

7L8615601D BS-6219B

7L8615601D BS-6219
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7L8615601E BS-6219

7L8615601E BS-6219B

7L8615601G BS-5392

7M0615301E BS-5198B

7M0615301E BS-5198

7M0615301G BS-5198

7M0615301G BS-5198B

7M0615601A BS-5197B

7M0615601A BS-5197

7M0615601B BS-5197

7M0615601B BS-5197B

7M0615601C BS-5197B

7M0615601C BS-5197

7M3615301 BS-5846

7M3615301A BS-5612

7M3615301A BS-5612B

7MO615301G BS-5198

7MO615301G BS-5198B

7MO615601A BS-5197B

7MO615601A BS-5197

7MO615601C BS-5197

7MO615601C BS-5197B

7P6615301A BS-6164

7P6615301B BS-6164

7P6615302A BS-6163

7P6615302B BS-6163

80A615301A BS-6571

80A615301D BS-6509

80A615301D BS-6463

80A615301F BS-6571

80A615301G BS-6509

80A615301G BS-6463B

80A615301G BS-6463

80A615601 BS-6595

80A615601A BS-5876

80A615601B BS-6595

80A615601C BS-5876

80A615601C BS-5876B

811615301 BS-5068

811615301B BS-5068

823615301 BS-5068

839615301 BS-5069

841615301 BS-5070

895615301 BS-5084

895615301A BS-5081

8A0615301 BS-5763B

8A0615301 BS-5763

8A0615301A BS-5082

8A0615301A BS-5082B

8A0615301D BS-5763

8A0615301D BS-5763B

8A0615301E BS-5082B

8A0615301E BS-5082

8AO615301 BS-5763B

8AO615301 BS-5763

8AO615301A BS-5082

8AO615301A BS-5082B

8AO615301D BS-5763

8AO615301D BS-5763B

8D0615301A BS-5196

8D0615301AROH BS-5196

8D0615301B BS-5194

8D0615301B BS-5194BZ

8D0615301J BS-5279B

8D0615301J BS-5279

8D0615301K BS-5245

8D0615301K BS-5245B

8D0615301M BS-5245B

8D0615301M BS-5245

8D0615601A BS-5929

8D0615601B BS-5194BZ

8D0615601B BS-5194

8D0615601D BS-6202

8DO615301A BS-5196

8DO615301B BS-5194

8DO615301B BS-5194BZ

8DO615601A BS-5929

8DO615601B BS-5194BZ

8DO615601B BS-5194

8E0098301C BS-5043

8E0098301C BS-5043B

8E0615301A BS-5257

8E0615301AD BS-5245

8E0615301AD BS-5245B

8E0615301B BS-5195

8E0615301B BS-5195B

8E0615301C BS-5257

8E0615301D BS-5195B

8E0615301D BS-5195

8E0615301P BS-5195

8E0615301P BS-5195B

8E0615301Q BS-5083

8E0615301Q BS-5083B

8E0615301Q BS-6520

8E0615301R BS-5279

8E0615301R BS-5279B

8E0615601 BS-5080

8E0615601 BS-5080B

8E0615601A BS-5929

8E0615601B BS-5780B

8E0615601B BS-5780

8E0615601D BS-5932

8E0615601M BS-6675

8E0615601P BS-5780

8E0615601P BS-5780B

8E0615601Q BS-5932

8K0615301 BS-5867B

8K0615301 BS-5867

8K0615301A BS-5641

8K0615301A BS-5641B

8K0615301B BS-6277

8K0615301E BS-6277

8K0615301K BS-6277

8K0615301M BS-6277

8K0615301Q BS-6277

8K0615301T BS-5867B

8K0615601B BS-5842

8K0615601J BS-5842

8K0615601M BS-5842

8L0615301 BS-6683

8L0615601 BS-6314

8N0615301A BS-6683

8N0615601B BS-6314
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8P0098601 BS-5044B

8P0098601 BS-5044

8P0098601A BS-5398

8R0615301 BS-5845

8R0615301B BS-5845B

8R0615301C BS-5845B

8R0615301C BS-5845

8R0615301D BS-5845

8R0615301E BS-5845

8R0615301E BS-5845B

8R0615301F BS-5845

8R0615301G BS-5845B

8S0615301 BS-6469

8S0615301D BS-6469

8W0615301AB BS-6571

8W0615301G BS-5867B

8W0615301G BS-5867

8W0615301P BS-6571

8W0615301T BS-5867B

8W0615301T BS-5867

8W0615601C BS-6595

8W0615601E BS-5876

8W0615601E BS-5876B

8W0615601H BS-6595

8W0615601K BS-5876B

8W0615601K BS-5876

8Z0615301B BS-5031B

8Z0615301B BS-5031

8Z0615301D BS-5031

8Z0615301D BS-5031B

95535140150 BS-5793B

95535140151 BS-5793B

95535140250 BS-5784B

95535140251 BS-5784B

95535240150 BS-6219B

95535240151 BS-6219B

95535240300 BS-6219B

95835240150 BS-6219B

95B615301B BS-5781B

95B615301M BS-5781B

95B615601A BS-5876B

95B615601G BS-5876B

J4351235190 BS-5501

JZW615301 BS-5251B

JZW615301 BS-5251

JZW615301A BS-5041B

JZW615301A BS-5041

JZW615301D BS-5030B

JZW615301D BS-5030

JZW615301D BS-6519

JZW615301G BS-6683

JZW615301H BS-5016

JZW615301H BS-5016B

JZW615301J BS-5043B

JZW615301J BS-5043

JZW698601AC BS-5032

L8KD615301A BS-5641B

VOLVO ZEKKERT

1205782 BS-5120

12057824 BS-5120

1329765 BS-6095

1359020 BS-6095

1359290 BS-5977

13592902 BS-5977

1359908 BS-6095

13599089 BS-6095

1359909 BS-6095

270736 BS-5120

2707362 BS-5120

270878 BS-6095

2708782 BS-6095

271788 BS-5123B

271788 BS-5123

2717880 BS-5123

2717880 BS-5123B

2717882 BS-5123B

2717882 BS-5123

271794 BS-6146

2717940 BS-6146

272312 BS-5123

272312 BS-5123B

272403 BS-5270

272403 BS-5270B

2724032 BS-5270B

2724032 BS-5270

2724037 BS-5270

2724037 BS-5270B

272404 BS-5299

272404 BS-5299B

2724045 BS-5299B

2724045 BS-5299

274170 BS-5299

274170 BS-5299B

2741702 BS-5299B

2741702 BS-5299

274509 BS-5005

274509 BS-5005B

274510 BS-5006

274510 BS-5006B

274559 BS-5299

274559 BS-5299B

30636074 BS-5429

306360743 BS-5429

30657301 BS-5302

306573013 BS-5302

30666800 BS-5005B

30666800 BS-5005

30666801 BS-5006

30666801 BS-5006B

30666802 BS-5265B

30666802 BS-5265

30736311 BS-5125

30736311 BS-5125B

30736316 BS-5264

30736406 BS-5429

30769056 BS-5125B

30769056 BS-5125

30769057 BS-6349

30769058 BS-6143

30769059 BS-5844

30769060 BS-5264

30769061 BS-5263

30769113 BS-5265

1525



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

30769113 BS-5265B

30818027 BS-5226

30818027 BS-5226B

308180272 BS-5226B

308180272 BS-5226

30872319 BS-5133

30872926 BS-5133

308729268 BS-5133

30872940 BS-5225

30872940 BS-5225B

308729409 BS-5225B

308729409 BS-5225

31202327 BS-5125B

31202327 BS-5125

31202331 BS-5125

31202331 BS-5125B

31262092 BS-5123

31262092 BS-5123B

31262098 BS-5120

31262099 BS-6146

31262489 BS-6558

31262489 BS-5302

31262706 BS-5270

31262706 BS-5270B

31262707 BS-5299B

31262707 BS-5299

31262716 BS-5299

31262716 BS-5299B

31262718 BS-5005B

31262718 BS-5005

31262719 BS-5006

31262719 BS-5006B

31277342 BS-5832

31277357 BS-5883

31341382 BS-5125

31341382 BS-5125B

31341483 BS-6235

31341483 BS-6235B

31362411 BS-5005B

31362411 BS-5005

31362412 BS-5006

31362412 BS-5006B

31400568 BS-6358

31400569 BS-6454

31400739 BS-5270B

31400739 BS-5270

31400740 BS-5299B

31400740 BS-5299

31400778 BS-6360

31400817 BS-5006B

31400817 BS-5006

31400893 BS-6558

31400937 BS-5006

31400937 BS-5006B

31400941 BS-5006B

31400941 BS-5006

31400942 BS-5005B

31400942 BS-5005

31410568 BS-5832

31423152 BS-5303

31423152 BS-5303B

31423214 BS-6257

31423305 BS-6257

31423325 BS-5429

31423721 BS-6596

31423724 BS-6425

31471028 BS-5264

31471033 BS-5883

31471413 BS-6425

31471476 BS-6431

31471477 BS-6503

31471752 BS-6358

31471816 BS-6360

31665446 BS-6425

32217561 BS-6425

32233185 BS-6425

32254356 BS-6425

32300122 BS-6425

32300123 BS-6503

32300124 BS-6431

32300811 BS-6358

3410294 BS-6302

34102947 BS-6302

3459661 BS-6302

34596619 BS-6302

3516567 BS-5121

35165679 BS-5121

3699507 BS-5120

6848902 BS-5121

68489020 BS-5121

8624926 BS-5303B

8624926 BS-5303

86249260 BS-5303

86249260 BS-5303B

9140144 BS-6146

9140759 BS-5123

9140759 BS-5123B

91407593 BS-5123B

91407593 BS-5123

9434167 BS-5298B

9434167 BS-5298

94341670 BS-5298

94341670 BS-5298B

94341674 BS-5298B

94341674 BS-5298

1526



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

ATE ZEKKERT

24.0128-0169.1 BS-6219B

24.0128-0254.1 BS-5880B

24.0128-0330.1 BS-6194B

24.0130-0200.1 BS-5634B

24.0130-0222.1 BS-5781B

24.0134-0123.1 BS-5793B

24.0134-0124.1 BS-5784B

24010701081 BS-6088

24010801061 BS-5114

24010801131 BS-5771B

24010801131 BS-5771

24010801142 BS-5232

24010801142 BS-5232BZ

24010801142 BS-6649

24010801162 BS-6658

24010801162 BS-5877BZ

24010801162 BS-5877

24010801162 BS-6557

24010801182 BS-5878BZ

24010801182 BS-6653

24010901002 BS-5989

24010901002 BS-5989BZ

24010901111 BS-5754

24010901111 BS-5754B

24010901141 BS-5062

24010901181 BS-5060

24010901201 BS-5060

24010901201 BS-5020

24010901201 BS-5788

24010901231 BS-5032B

24010901231 BS-5032

24010901241 BS-6355

24010901301 BS-5128

24010901311 BS-6060

24010901321 BS-6186

24010901321 BS-5709

24010901331 BS-5965

24010901361 BS-5266

24010901371 BS-5250

24010901381 BS-5378

24010901391 BS-5726

24010901401 BS-6215

24010901421 BS-6259

24010901431 BS-5690

24010901441 BS-5644

24010901461 BS-5240

24010901461 BS-5805

24010901491 BS-5989BZ

24010901491 BS-5989

24010901502 BS-5989

24010901502 BS-5989BZ

24010901502 BS-5216

24010901502 BS-5216BZ

24010901502 BS-6648

24010901511 BS-5386

24010901511 BS-5386B

24010901521 BS-5472

24010901541 BS-5970

24010901551 BS-5380

24010901571 BS-5449

24010901571 BS-5449B

24010901581 BS-5338

24010901581 BS-5338B

24010901591 BS-6800

24010901601 BS-5875

24010901611 BS-5820

24010901621 BS-5903

24010901631 BS-5665

24010901631 BS-5665B

24010901661 BS-5468

24010901671 BS-5875

24010901671 BS-5854

24010901691 BS-5683

24010901712 BS-5025

24010901712 BS-5025BZ

24010901712 BS-6652

24010901731 BS-6366

24010901811 BS-5891

24010901821 BS-6243

24010901841 BS-6439

24010907091 BS-5927

24010907111 BS-5702

24010907111 BS-5702B

24011001111 BS-5087

24011001111 BS-5087BZ

24011001151 BS-5040

24011001161 BS-6131

24011001171 BS-5017

24011001441 BS-6089

24011001511 BS-5068

24011001521 BS-5958

24011001781 BS-5076

24011001781 BS-5076B

24011001851 BS-5613

24011001861 BS-5980

24011001891 BS-5120

24011001901 BS-5012

24011001901 BS-5013

24011001911 BS-5981

24011001921 BS-5813

24011001961 BS-5924

24011002011 BS-5080

24011002011 BS-5080B

24011002021 BS-5002

24011002031 BS-6116

24011002041 BS-5847

24011002041 BS-5841

24011002061 BS-5977

24011002091 BS-5013

24011002091 BS-5012

24011002101 BS-5194

24011002101 BS-5194BZ

24011002121 BS-5131

24011002141 BS-6146

24011002151 BS-5176

24011002171 BS-5809

24011002201 BS-6232

24011002231 BS-5197

24011002231 BS-5197B

24011002241 BS-5929

24011002251 BS-5217

24011002261 BS-5163
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24011002271 BS-5211

24011002281 BS-5239

24011002291 BS-5225

24011002291 BS-5225B

24011002301 BS-5230

24011002321 BS-5810

24011002331 BS-5682

24011002341 BS-5150

24011002371 BS-5180

24011002401 BS-5140

24011002411 BS-5961

24011002421 BS-5813

24011002431 BS-6324

24011002501 BS-5246

24011002501 BS-5246B

24011002511 BS-5101

24011002511 BS-5101B

24011002581 BS-5964

24011002591 BS-5953

24011002601 BS-5806

24011002601 BS-5806B

24011002611 BS-5780

24011002611 BS-5780B

24011002641 BS-5187

24011002691 BS-5717

24011002701 BS-5808

24011002711 BS-5372

24011002741 BS-5946

24011002752 BS-5087BZ

24011002752 BS-5087

24011002771 BS-5044

24011002771 BS-5044B

24011002781 BS-5598

24011002801 BS-5417

24011002801 BS-5417B

24011002811 BS-5513

24011002821 BS-5865

24011002841 BS-6104

24011002851 BS-5465

24011002861 BS-5207B

24011002861 BS-5207

24011002911 BS-5293

24011002951 BS-5762

24011002981 BS-5733

24011002991 BS-5193

24011003011 BS-5300

24011003021 BS-5161

24011003021 BS-5161B

24011003041 BS-5790

24011003051 BS-5615

24011003081 BS-5741

24011003101 BS-5675

24011003111 BS-5473

24011003111 BS-5473B

24011003121 BS-5262

24011003141 BS-5775

24011003151 BS-5616

24011003161 BS-5403

24011003171 BS-5297

24011003181 BS-5273

24011003201 BS-5858

24011003201 BS-5858B

24011003201 BS-5852

24011003211 BS-5479

24011003241 BS-5854

24011003241 BS-5860

24011003252 BS-5213

24011003252 BS-5213BZ

24011003252 BS-6647

24011003281 BS-5785

24011003291 BS-6171

24011003291 BS-6171B

24011003291 BS-5386

24011003291 BS-5386B

24011003301 BS-5158

24011003301 BS-5158B

24011003311 BS-5266

24011003321 BS-5157B

24011003321 BS-5157

24011003341 BS-5651

24011003351 BS-5871

24011003361 BS-5957

24011003371 BS-5419

24011003371 BS-5419B

24011003381 BS-5271

24011003391 BS-5968

24011003401 BS-5405B

24011003401 BS-5405

24011003411 BS-5729

24011003441 BS-5679

24011003451 BS-5135

24011003461 BS-6698

24011003501 BS-5961

24011003521 BS-5255

24011003551 BS-5592

24011003551 BS-5375

24011003561 BS-5116

24011003561 BS-5116B

24011003571 BS-5874

24011003581 BS-6339

24011003601 BS-6624

24011003611 BS-5435

24011003621 BS-5642B

24011003621 BS-5642

24011003631 BS-5617

24011003641 BS-6801

24011003661 BS-5439

24011003661 BS-5439B

24011003671 BS-5640

24011003681 BS-5800

24011003681 BS-5800B

24011003691 BS-6203

24011003701 BS-5996

24011003721 BS-6624

24011003741 BS-6087

24011003791 BS-5800B

24011003811 BS-5708B

24011003821 BS-6559

24011003831 BS-6025

24011003951 BS-5835

24011003951 BS-5835B

24011003981 BS-5275B

24011003991 BS-6087
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24011004001 BS-6271

24011004001 BS-6271B

24011004011 BS-6597

24011004051 BS-6331

24011004061 BS-6470

24011004081 BS-6617

24011004091 BS-6623

24011004101 BS-6250B

24011004181 BS-6806

24011004201 BS-6289B

24011004211 BS-5819B

24011007001 BS-5700

24011007041 BS-5224

24011007121 BS-5367

24011007281 BS-5406

24011101012 BS-5862

24011101012 BS-6657

24011101151 BS-5835

24011101151 BS-5839

24011101191 BS-5007

24011101371 BS-5768

24011101391 BS-5685

24011101451 BS-5212B

24011101451 BS-5212

24011101461 BS-5509B

24011101461 BS-5509

24011101471 BS-5844

24011101482 BS-6001

24011101491 BS-5007

24011101521 BS-5355

24011101541 BS-5963

24011101551 BS-5314B

24011101551 BS-5314

24011101581 BS-5265

24011101581 BS-5265B

24011101601 BS-5254

24011101641 BS-5267

24011101651 BS-5928

24011101662 BS-5990

24011101662 BS-6654

24011101681 BS-5703

24011101691 BS-5663

24011101701 BS-5442

24011101701 BS-5442B

24011101711 BS-5630

24011101721 BS-6077

24011101732 BS-5870

24011101732 BS-5870BZ

24011101732 BS-6659

24011101742 BS-5869

24011101751 BS-5910

24011101802 BS-5998

24011101802 BS-5998BZ

24011101822 BS-5869

24011101851 BS-6341

24011101892 BS-5878

24011201061 BS-5069

24011201161 BS-5105

24011201171 BS-5026

24011201241 BS-5018

24011201251 BS-5456

24011201261 BS-5003

24011201271 BS-5010

24011201281 BS-5059

24011201301 BS-5913

24011201301 BS-5890

24011201311 BS-5159

24011201321 BS-6124

24011201351 BS-6302

24011201381 BS-5094

24011201381 BS-5094B

24011201401 BS-5940

24011201411 BS-5072

24011201421 BS-5200

24011201421 BS-5200B

24011201441 BS-5286

24011201481 BS-5932

24011201511 BS-5298

24011201511 BS-5298B

24011201521 BS-5807

24011201541 BS-5362

24011201551 BS-5596

24011201561 BS-5938

24011201571 BS-5382

24011201581 BS-5042B

24011201581 BS-5042

24011201591 BS-5864B

24011201591 BS-5864

24011201621 BS-5039

24011201641 BS-5706

24011201661 BS-6675

24011201681 BS-6276

24011201691 BS-5398

24011201691 BS-5398B

24011201711 BS-5179

24011201711 BS-5179B

24011201721 BS-5737

24011201731 BS-5930

24011201772 BS-6072

24011201772 BS-6072BZ

24011201772 BS-6656

24011201781 BS-5842

24011201781 BS-5842B

24011201801 BS-6143

24011201811 BS-5506

24011201831 BS-6145

24011201851 BS-5969

24011201861 BS-5126

24011201871 BS-5971

24011201881 BS-5052

24011201881 BS-5052B

24011201891 BS-5755

24011201911 BS-5632

24011201911 BS-5632B

24011201931 BS-5951

24011201942 BS-5237

24011201942 BS-5237BZ

24011201942 BS-6650

24011201991 BS-5492

24011202031 BS-6802

24011202101 BS-6080

24011202101 BS-6080B

24011202111 BS-6593
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24011202121 BS-6356

24011202131 BS-6352

24011202151 BS-6468

24011202172 BS-6297

24011202181 BS-6595

24011202201 BS-6596

24011203001 BS-6606

24011207031 BS-5857

24011207031 BS-5851

24011207141 BS-5422

24011207141 BS-5422B

24011301051 BS-5940

24011301051 BS-5978

24011301221 BS-6565

24011301601 BS-5071

24011301611 BS-5033

24011301661 BS-5084

24011301781 BS-5089

24011301781 BS-5089B

24011301791 BS-5763

24011301791 BS-5763B

24011301811 BS-5196

24011301821 BS-5926

24011301841 BS-5249

24011301851 BS-5117

24011301891 BS-5713

24011301941 BS-5966

24011301951 BS-5310

24011301961 BS-5654

24011301961 BS-5654B

24011301971 BS-5165

24011301981 BS-5204

24011302001 BS-6174

24011401001 BS-5979

24011401031 BS-5764

24011401111 BS-6682

24011401121 BS-5370

24011401131 BS-5959

24011401141 BS-5851

24011401141 BS-5845

24011401161 BS-6346

24011401181 BS-5624

24011401191 BS-6118

24011501051 BS-5078

24011501111 BS-5606

24011601001 BS-5055

24011601041 BS-5767

24011601081 BS-5096

24011601101 BS-5054

24011601101 BS-5054B

24011601141 BS-5166

24011601162 BS-5329

24011601162 BS-5329BZ

24011601191 BS-5036

24011601191 BS-5036B

24011601211 BS-5599

24011601211 BS-5599B

24011601221 BS-5287

24011601221 BS-5287B

24011601231 BS-5111

24011601241 BS-5109

24011601241 BS-6457

24011601251 BS-5166

24011601251 BS-5151

24011601261 BS-5330

24011601301 BS-5725

24011601341 BS-5896

24011601381 BS-6092B

24011602351 BS-6158

24011602361 BS-6482

24011701011 BS-6062

24011701031 BS-5930

24011701041 BS-6042

24011701051 BS-5660

24011701061 BS-5655

24011701071 BS-6592

24011701081 BS-5365

24011701091 BS-5487

24011801051 BS-5095

24011801061 BS-5127

24011801071 BS-5704

24011801081 BS-6147

24011801101 BS-5940

24011801101 BS-5588

24011801101 BS-5344

24011801111 BS-5093

24011801131 BS-5705

24011801141 BS-6056

24011801171 BS-5227

24011801181 BS-5799

24011801191 BS-5803

24011801201 BS-5139

24011801221 BS-5103

24011801241 BS-5712

24011801291 BS-5508

24011801311 BS-5317

24011801361 BS-5483

24011801371 BS-5337

24011801401 BS-5137

24011801431 BS-5242

24011801451 BS-5485

24011801461 BS-5434

24011801471 BS-5649

24011801471 BS-6074

24011801491 BS-6274

24011801501 BS-5437

24011801511 BS-6205

24011801531 BS-6220

24011801541 BS-5949

24011801571 BS-6642

24011801581 BS-5753

24011807091 BS-5145

24011807241 BS-5470

24011807241 BS-5470B

24011807251 BS-5697

24011901041 BS-6047

24011901061 BS-6430

24011901071 BS-5789

24011901091 BS-5856

24011901111 BS-6052

24011901141 BS-5343

24011901151 BS-5391

24011901161 BS-5390
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24012001151 BS-5395

24012001151 BS-5395B

24012001151 BS-5034

24012001191 BS-5178

24012001221 BS-5303

24012001221 BS-5303B

24012001231 BS-5070

24012001251 BS-5106

24012001281 BS-5088

24012001321 BS-5115

24012001331 BS-5113

24012001401 BS-5063

24012001421 BS-5008

24012001461 BS-5058

24012001471 BS-5021

24012001521 BS-5175

24012001541 BS-5210B

24012001541 BS-5210

24012001551 BS-5841

24012001551 BS-5837

24012001581 BS-6629

24012001621 BS-5190

24012001631 BS-5715

24012001661 BS-5282

24012001681 BS-5501

24012001691 BS-6020

24012001731 BS-5604

24012001741 BS-5354

24012001751 BS-5318

24012001771 BS-5190

24012001781 BS-6214

24012001801 BS-5415

24012001831 BS-5935

24012001831 BS-5935B

24012001861 BS-5836

24012001861 BS-5840

24012001871 BS-5455

24012001911 BS-6591

24012001931 BS-6629

24012001951 BS-5609

24012001951 BS-5609B

24012001961 BS-6453

24012001971 BS-5241

24012002001 BS-5118

24012002011 BS-5046

24012002021 BS-5669

24012002031 BS-5672

24012002041 BS-6007

24012002041 BS-6007B

24012002061 BS-5073

24012002061 BS-5073B

24012002071 BS-5393

24012002091 BS-5269

24012002091 BS-5269B

24012002101 BS-5778

24012002111 BS-5752

24012002131 BS-6188

24012002271 BS-5395

24012002271 BS-5395B

24012002271 BS-5034

24012002292 BS-6099B

24012002292 BS-6099

24012002321 BS-5409

24012002341 BS-5884

24012002341 BS-5884B

24012002351 BS-5409

24012002371 BS-5609B

24012002371 BS-5609

24012002381 BS-5438

24012002401 BS-6338

24012002441 BS-6598

24012002461 BS-6360

24012002481 BS-6444

24012002561 BS-6560

2401201321 BS-6275

24012101041 BS-5686

24012101051 BS-5168

24012101061 BS-5107

24012101131 BS-5677

24012101141 BS-5621

24012101151 BS-5377

24012107021 BS-5892

24012201001 BS-6150

24012201031 BS-5611

24012201081 BS-5081

24012201151 BS-5004

24012201151 BS-5004B

24012201181 BS-5077

24012201231 BS-5022

24012201291 BS-6054

24012201321 BS-5842

24012201321 BS-5848

24012201331 BS-6138

24012201371 BS-6095

24012201391 BS-5082

24012201391 BS-5082B

24012201451 BS-5014

24012201461 BS-5174

24012201471 BS-5011

24012201501 BS-5251

24012201501 BS-5251B

24012201511 BS-5031

24012201511 BS-5031B

24012201521 BS-5195B

24012201521 BS-5195

24012201541 BS-6044

24012201551 BS-5816

24012201561 BS-5734

24012201581 BS-5147

24012201591 BS-5209B

24012201591 BS-5209

24012201601 BS-6222

24012201601 BS-6222B

24012201611 BS-5199B

24012201611 BS-5199

24012201621 BS-5238

24012201631 BS-6314

24012201651 BS-5749

24012201661 BS-5306

24012201681 BS-6221

24012201691 BS-5680

24012201701 BS-5745

24012201721 BS-5222
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24012201721 BS-5222B

24012201731 BS-6050

24012201741 BS-5173

24012201751 BS-5693

24012201781 BS-6055

24012201791 BS-5177

24012201801 BS-6041

24012201831 BS-6227

24012201851 BS-5489

24012201921 BS-6126

24012201921 BS-6126B

24012201941 BS-5028

24012201941 BS-5028B

24012201961 BS-5290

24012201971 BS-5086

24012202001 BS-5496

24012202011 BS-5633

24012202061 BS-5811

24012202071 BS-5306

24012202091 BS-6223

24012202091 BS-6223B

24012202101 BS-5041

24012202101 BS-5041B

24012202111 BS-5356

24012202111 BS-5356B

24012202151 BS-5974

24012202161 BS-5231

24012202161 BS-5231B

24012202191 BS-5973

24012202211 BS-6202

24012202231 BS-6696

24012202241 BS-5783

24012202261 BS-5770

24012202271 BS-5748

24012202291 BS-5786

24012202301 BS-5674

24012202311 BS-5000

24012202321 BS-5773

24012202371 BS-5711

24012202381 BS-5772

24012202391 BS-5769

24012202391 BS-6237

24012202401 BS-5507B

24012202401 BS-5507

24012202461 BS-5723

24012202471 BS-6293

24012202481 BS-5623

24012202521 BS-5045

24012202541 BS-6316

24012202561 BS-5333

24012202581 BS-5779

24012202581 BS-5779B

24012202591 BS-6235B

24012202591 BS-6235

24012202591 BS-5264

24012202601 BS-5261

24012202611 BS-5883

24012202671 BS-5595

24012202701 BS-6115

24012202711 BS-6242

24012202721 BS-5876B

24012202721 BS-5876

24012202761 BS-5670

24012202771 BS-6687

24012202781 BS-5873

24012202781 BS-5893

24012202821 BS-5678

24012202881 BS-6365

24012202891 BS-5890

24012202891 BS-5890B

24012202891 BS-5872

24012202901 BS-6175

24012202921 BS-6477

24012202931 BS-6236B

24012202931 BS-6236

24012202941 BS-6294

24012202961 BS-6098

24012202971 BS-6563

24012202981 BS-6290

24012203021 BS-6312B

24012203051 BS-6446

24012203131 BS-5276B

24012207241 BS-5471B

24012207241 BS-5471

24012301021 BS-5739

24012301031 BS-5164

24012301041 BS-5172

24012301051 BS-5661

24012301061 BS-5914

24012301071 BS-5491

24012301091 BS-5366

24012301091 BS-5366B

24012301101 BS-5366B

24012301121 BS-5656

24012301131 BS-5312

24012301141 BS-5922

24012301181 BS-5657

24012301181 BS-5657B

24012301231 BS-5657B

24012301231 BS-5657

24012301231 BS-5893

24012301231 BS-5866

24012401051 BS-5698

24012401121 BS-5037

24012401131 BS-6023

24012401141 BS-6048

24012401151 BS-5035

24012401181 BS-5092

24012401191 BS-5160

24012401201 BS-5057

24012401211 BS-5765

24012401261 BS-5931

24012401271 BS-5152

24012401281 BS-6026

24012401291 BS-5149

24012401311 BS-5067

24012401321 BS-5075

24012401361 BS-5133

24012401381 BS-5153

24012401391 BS-5229

24012401401 BS-5134

24012401411 BS-5504

24012401421 BS-5202
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24012401431 BS-5626

24012401441 BS-5474

24012401451 BS-5181

24012401461 BS-6149

24012401471 BS-5710

24012401491 BS-6238

24012401521 BS-5100

24012401581 BS-5214

24012401581 BS-6189

24012401591 BS-5226B

24012401591 BS-5226

24012401611 BS-5361

24012401641 BS-5662

24012401661 BS-5248

24012401671 BS-5346

24012401681 BS-5347

24012401691 BS-6502

24012401701 BS-5722

24012401711 BS-5931

24012401721 BS-5191

24012401751 BS-5313

24012401771 BS-5954

24012401781 BS-5503

24012401791 BS-5394

24012401811 BS-5400

24012401841 BS-5223

24012401851 BS-5374

24012401871 BS-5350

24012401911 BS-5404

24012401921 BS-5407

24012401961 BS-5182

24012401971 BS-5258

24012401991 BS-5399

24012402001 BS-6027

24012402012 BS-5954

24012402021 BS-6291

24012402031 BS-5846

24012402031 BS-5852

24012402151 BS-5327

24012402151 BS-5327B

24012402161 BS-5956

24012402201 BS-5281

24012402211 BS-5001

24012402211 BS-5001B

24012402221 BS-5631

24012402221 BS-5631B

24012402281 BS-5446

24012402332 BS-6255

24012402371 BS-5425

24012402381 BS-5259

24012402392 BS-5916

24012402401 BS-5999

24012402411 BS-6677

24012402471 BS-5589

24012402471 BS-5589B

24012402531 BS-6189

24012402581 BS-6168

24012402581 BS-6225

24012402591 BS-6605

24012402601 BS-6679

24012402622 BS-6577

24012403012 BS-6551

24012407021 BS-5184

24012407061 BS-5757

24012407231 BS-5707

24012407241 BS-5138

24012501051 BS-5083

24012501051 BS-5083B

24012501071 BS-6213

24012501081 BS-6178

24012501101 BS-5061

24012501101 BS-5289B

24012501101 BS-5289

24012501131 BS-5030

24012501131 BS-5030B

24012501131 BS-6519

24012501141 BS-5198B

24012501141 BS-5198

24012501151 BS-5257

24012501161 BS-5219

24012501171 BS-5005

24012501171 BS-5005B

24012501191 BS-5099

24012501191 BS-5856

24012501231 BS-6683

24012501241 BS-5146

24012501251 BS-5944

24012501261 BS-6040

24012501301 BS-6049

24012501311 BS-5247B

24012501311 BS-5247

24012501321 BS-6275

24012501331 BS-5759

24012501351 BS-5855

24012501351 BS-5497

24012501371 BS-5279

24012501371 BS-5279B

24012501381 BS-6224

24012501381 BS-6224B

24012501401 BS-5291

24012501411 BS-5383B

24012501411 BS-5383

24012501421 BS-5294

24012501421 BS-5294B

24012501431 BS-5353

24012501451 BS-5043B

24012501451 BS-5043

24012501461 BS-6317

24012501471 BS-5389B

24012501471 BS-5389

24012501481 BS-5307B

24012501481 BS-5307

24012501491 BS-5921

24012501551 BS-5692

24012501551 BS-5379

24012501561 BS-6613

24012501581 BS-5016

24012501581 BS-5016B

24012501601 BS-5410B

24012501601 BS-5410

24012501611 BS-5204

24012501621 BS-5006

24012501621 BS-5006B
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24012501641 BS-6275

24012501651 BS-5252

24012501651 BS-5252B

24012501681 BS-6812

24012501701 BS-5253

24012501711 BS-5043B

24012501711 BS-5360

24012501711 BS-5360B

24012501741 BS-5396

24012501761 BS-6022

24012501771 BS-5687

24012501771 BS-5358

24012501781 BS-6173

24012501791 BS-5639

24012501821 BS-5387

24012501831 BS-6019

24012501841 BS-5867B

24012501841 BS-5867

24012501871 BS-6019

24012501881 BS-5162

24012501891 BS-5366B

24012501891 BS-5366

24012501901 BS-5420

24012501981 BS-5307

24012501981 BS-5307B

24012502001 BS-6681

24012502101 BS-6000

24012502111 BS-6228

24012502131 BS-6021

24012502131 BS-6021B

24012502151 BS-6021B

24012502151 BS-6021

24012502181 BS-6472

24012507001 BS-5341

24012601021 BS-5123

24012601021 BS-5123B

24012601051 BS-5121

24012601081 BS-5718

24012601091 BS-5815

24012601111 BS-5671

24012601111 BS-6514

24012601151 BS-5612

24012601151 BS-5612B

24012601161 BS-5601

24012601191 BS-5846

24012601191 BS-5840

24012601201 BS-5024

24012601201 BS-5024B

24012601211 BS-5038

24012601221 BS-5270

24012601221 BS-5270B

24012601231 BS-6096

24012601261 BS-5349

24012601271 BS-5480

24012601281 BS-5119

24012601281 BS-5119B

24012601291 BS-5358

24012601301 BS-5192

24012601311 BS-5332

24012601341 BS-5408

24012601351 BS-5761

24012601381 BS-5015

24012601381 BS-5015B

24012601391 BS-5397

24012601401 BS-5812

24012601411 BS-5015B

24012601411 BS-5015

24012601431 BS-5701

24012601451 BS-5711

24012601451 BS-5319

24012601451 BS-5319B

24012601481 BS-5801

24012601501 BS-5119B

24012601541 BS-5183

24012601541 BS-5183B

24012601551 BS-5476

24012601561 BS-5340

24012601561 BS-5340B

24012601571 BS-5637

24012601581 BS-5590

24012601591 BS-5636

24012601621 BS-5511

24012601631 BS-5653

24012601641 BS-5136

24012601641 BS-5136B

24012601651 BS-5050

24012601651 BS-5050B

24012601661 BS-5051

24012601691 BS-5645

24012601701 BS-5480

24012601701 BS-5023

24012601701 BS-5023B

24012601711 BS-5119B

24012601711 BS-5119

24012601751 BS-6590

24012601771 BS-5183B

24012601801 BS-6024

24012601821 BS-5836

24012601851 BS-5917B

24012601851 BS-5917

24012601851 BS-6015

24012601851 BS-6103

24012601861 BS-6024

24012601891 BS-6570

24012701001 BS-5699

24012801001 BS-5625B

24012801001 BS-5625

24012801041 BS-5600

24012801051 BS-6162

24012801061 BS-5201

24012801131 BS-5205

24012801141 BS-5512

24012801151 BS-5142

24012801161 BS-5205

24012801231 BS-5299

24012801231 BS-5299B

24012801251 BS-5610

24012801291 BS-5311

24012801321 BS-5141B

24012801321 BS-5141

24012801371 BS-5605

24012801401 BS-5325

24012801401 BS-5325B
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24012801421 BS-5863

24012801441 BS-5429

24012801451 BS-5277

24012801471 BS-5934

24012801481 BS-5221

24012801491 BS-5392

24012801491 BS-5392B

24012801531 BS-5315

24012801541 BS-5125

24012801541 BS-5125B

24012801551 BS-5853

24012801561 BS-5328

24012801571 BS-5424

24012801581 BS-5426

24012801581 BS-5426B

24012801591 BS-5430

24012801591 BS-5430B

24012801621 BS-5263

24012801661 BS-5696

24012801661 BS-6819

24012801691 BS-6219

24012801751 BS-5218

24012801761 BS-5792

24012801761 BS-5792B

24012801801 BS-6043

24012801831 BS-6815

24012801891 BS-5607

24012801901 BS-5352

24012801911 BS-6176

24012801941 BS-5047

24012802021 BS-5388

24012802031 BS-5256

24012802031 BS-5256B

24012802101 BS-6349

24012802111 BS-5691

24012802121 BS-5352

24012802131 BS-5108

24012802151 BS-5433

24012802161 BS-5104

24012802161 BS-6688

24012802171 BS-5432

24012802201 BS-5756

24012802241 BS-5732

24012802261 BS-5477

24012802271 BS-5475

24012802281 BS-5436

24012802321 BS-5995

24012802331 BS-5746

24012802341 BS-5667

24012802381 BS-5943

24012802391 BS-5447

24012802401 BS-5413

24012802411 BS-5414

24012802421 BS-5428

24012802451 BS-5975

24012802481 BS-5426B

24012802481 BS-5426

24012802511 BS-5855

24012802521 BS-5872

24012802521 BS-5873

24012802531 BS-6233

24012802541 BS-5880

24012802561 BS-5274

24012802561 BS-5274B

24012802581 BS-5834B

24012802621 BS-6165

24012802631 BS-5505B

24012802631 BS-5505

24012802681 BS-6576

24012802691 BS-6688

24012802751 BS-6159

24012802761 BS-5886

24012802771 BS-5488B

24012802791 BS-5488B

24012802801 BS-5274B

24012802861 BS-6078

24012802871 BS-6256

24012802911 BS-6821

24012802961 BS-6476

24012802971 BS-6501

24012803001 BS-6194

24012803081 BS-6292

24012803101 BS-6257

24012803121 BS-5321B

24012803171 BS-6816

24012803301 BS-6194

24012807081 BS-5727

24012807401 BS-5627

24012807531 BS-5402

24012901011 BS-5268

24012901021 BS-6277

24013001001 BS-5602

24013001011 BS-6129

24013001071 BS-5787

24013001091 BS-5335

24013001091 BS-5335B

24013001131 BS-5245

24013001131 BS-5245B

24013001141 BS-5357

24013001141 BS-5357B

24013001161 BS-5302

24013001171 BS-6212

24013001181 BS-6125

24013001201 BS-6335

24013001731 BS-5603

24013001731 BS-5603B

24013001741 BS-5245B

24013001741 BS-5245

24013001741 BS-5976

24013001751 BS-5334

24013001751 BS-5334B

24013001761 BS-6262

24013001781 BS-5688

24013001862 BS-6303

24013001881 BS-6646

24013001931 BS-5641

24013001931 BS-5641B

24013001951 BS-5721

24013001961 BS-5821

24013001971 BS-5689

24013001981 BS-5766

24013001991 BS-5074B

24013001991 BS-5074
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24013002001 BS-5634

24013002011 BS-5782

24013002021 BS-5791

24013002061 BS-6419

24013002071 BS-5622

24013002091 BS-5923

24013002121 BS-5832

24013002171 BS-5614

24013002182 BS-6160

24013002182 BS-6160B

24013002201 BS-6555

24013002211 BS-5845

24013002221 BS-5781

24013002231 BS-5203

24013002241 BS-5049

24013002251 BS-6469

24013002342 BS-6295

24013002351 BS-5845B

24013002371 BS-6554

24013002401 BS-6558

24013002431 BS-6358

24013002451 BS-6571

24013002461 BS-6680

24013002521 BS-6480

24013002531 BS-6567

24013002531 BS-6635

24013101001 BS-6285

24013201001 BS-5879

24013201011 BS-5638

24013201111 BS-5658

24013201151 BS-5952

24013201161 BS-6694

24013201171 BS-5284

24013201181 BS-5285

24013201311 BS-5913

24013201311 BS-5866

24013201371 BS-5774

24013201381 BS-5620

24013201441 BS-5635

24013201481 BS-5243

24013201531 BS-6678B

24013201541 BS-6234

24013201571 BS-5776

24013201581 BS-5834

24013201581 BS-5838

24013201581 BS-5838B

24013201671 BS-5955

24013201691 BS-6009

24013201721 BS-5495

24013201761 BS-6081

24013201781 BS-6008

24013201781 BS-6008B

24013201791 BS-6363

24013201801 BS-6432

24013201841 BS-6364

24013203002 BS-6550

24013203012 BS-6616

24013207011 BS-5498

24013301011 BS-6011

24013301011 BS-6140

24013301021 BS-6340

24013401001 BS-5936

24013401031 BS-5843

24013401031 BS-5843B

24013401041 BS-5906

24013401081 BS-6508

24013401091 BS-6507

24013401101 BS-6463B

24013401101 BS-6463

24013401231 BS-5793

24013401241 BS-5784

24013601091 BS-6170

24013601111 BS-6579

24013601122 BS-6599

24013601132 BS-6600

24013601142 BS-6258

24013601152 BS-6244

24013601231 BS-6164

24013601241 BS-6163

24013601322 BS-6572

24013601332 BS-6573

24013601342 BS-6644B

24022030341 BS-5843

24022950031 BS-5844

24030801131 BS-5771B

24030801131 BS-5771

24030901141 BS-5062

24030901201 BS-5060

24030901201 BS-5020

24030901201 BS-5788

24030901231 BS-5032

24030901231 BS-5032B

24030901331 BS-5965

24030901541 BS-5970

24031001151 BS-5040

24031001171 BS-5017

24031001511 BS-5068

24031002011 BS-5080B

24031002011 BS-5080

24031002021 BS-5002

24031002171 BS-5809

24031002231 BS-5197B

24031002231 BS-5197

24031002241 BS-5929

24031002251 BS-5217

24031002261 BS-5163

24031002271 BS-5211

24031002501 BS-5246B

24031002501 BS-5246

24031002511 BS-5101B

24031002511 BS-5101

24031002601 BS-5806

24031002601 BS-5806B

24031002611 BS-5780B

24031002611 BS-5780

24031002711 BS-5372

24031002771 BS-5044B

24031002771 BS-5044

24031002911 BS-5293

24031003141 BS-5775

24031101451 BS-5212B

24031101551 BS-5314

24031101551 BS-5314B
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24031101581 BS-5265

24031101581 BS-5265B

24031201061 BS-5069

24031201251 BS-5456

24031201261 BS-5003

24031201411 BS-5072

24031201441 BS-5286

24031201481 BS-5932

24031201511 BS-5298

24031201511 BS-5298B

24031201521 BS-5807

24031201571 BS-5382

24031201581 BS-5042B

24031201581 BS-5042

24031201591 BS-5864B

24031201591 BS-5864

24031201661 BS-6675

24031201691 BS-5398B

24031201781 BS-5842B

24031201871 BS-5971

24031201881 BS-5052B

24031301611 BS-5033

24031301611 BS-5355

24031301781 BS-5089B

24031301781 BS-5089

24031301811 BS-5196

24031301851 BS-5117

24031501051 BS-5078

24031801061 BS-5127

24031801371 BS-5337

24031901071 BS-5789

24032001151 BS-5034

24032001231 BS-5070

24032001281 BS-5088

24032001321 BS-5115

24032001331 BS-5113

24032001421 BS-5008

24032001461 BS-5058

24032001471 BS-5021

24032001541 BS-5210B

24032001541 BS-5210

24032001731 BS-5604

24032001751 BS-5318

24032001831 BS-5935

24032001831 BS-5935B

24032002131 BS-6188

24032002341 BS-5884

24032201001 BS-6150

24032201031 BS-5611

24032201151 BS-5004B

24032201151 BS-5004

24032201321 BS-5848

24032201501 BS-5251B

24032201501 BS-5251

24032201511 BS-5031B

24032201511 BS-5031

24032201521 BS-5195B

24032201521 BS-5195

24032201591 BS-5209B

24032201591 BS-5209

24032201601 BS-6222B

24032201601 BS-6222

24032201611 BS-5199B

24032201611 BS-5199

24032201621 BS-5238

24032201631 BS-6314

24032201681 BS-6221

24032201701 BS-5745

24032201721 BS-5222B

24032201721 BS-5222

24032201971 BS-5086

24032202091 BS-6223B

24032202091 BS-6223

24032202101 BS-5041B

24032202101 BS-5041

24032202231 BS-6696

24032202241 BS-5783

24032202311 BS-5000

24032202321 BS-5773

24032202381 BS-5772

24032202391 BS-5769

24032202391 BS-6237

24032202471 BS-6293

24032202481 BS-5623

24032301131 BS-5312

24032301141 BS-5922

24032401151 BS-5035

24032401201 BS-5057

24032401261 BS-5931

24032401521 BS-5100

24032401581 BS-5214

24032401581 BS-6189

24032401591 BS-5226

24032401591 BS-5226B

24032401611 BS-5361

24032401661 BS-5248

24032401711 BS-5931

24032401811 BS-5400

24032401971 BS-5258

24032402001 BS-6027

24032402031 BS-5852

24032501051 BS-5083B

24032501051 BS-5083

24032501101 BS-5061

24032501101 BS-5289B

24032501101 BS-5289

24032501131 BS-5030B

24032501131 BS-5030

24032501131 BS-6519

24032501141 BS-5198B

24032501141 BS-5198

24032501151 BS-5257

24032501171 BS-5005

24032501171 BS-5005B

24032501191 BS-5099

24032501231 BS-6683

24032501311 BS-5247B

24032501311 BS-5247

24032501371 BS-5279B

24032501371 BS-5279

24032501381 BS-6224B

24032501381 BS-6224

24032501411 BS-5383
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24032501411 BS-5383B

24032501421 BS-5294B

24032501421 BS-5294

24032501451 BS-5043B

24032501451 BS-5043

24032501581 BS-5016B

24032501581 BS-5016

24032501601 BS-5410

24032501601 BS-5410B

24032501621 BS-5006B

24032501621 BS-5006

24032501711 BS-5043B

24032501711 BS-5360B

24032501711 BS-5360

24032501841 BS-5867B

24032601151 BS-5612B

24032601151 BS-5612

24032601201 BS-5024B

24032601201 BS-5024

24032601231 BS-6096

24032601651 BS-5050

24032601651 BS-5050B

24032601661 BS-5051

24032801061 BS-5201

24032801231 BS-5299

24032801231 BS-5299B

24032801291 BS-5311

24032801371 BS-5605

24032801421 BS-5863

24032801541 BS-5125B

24032801621 BS-5263

24032801761 BS-5792B

24032801761 BS-5792

24032802541 BS-5880

24032802541 BS-5880B

24033001071 BS-5787

24033001091 BS-5335B

24033001091 BS-5335

24033001131 BS-5245

24033001131 BS-5245B

24033001731 BS-5603B

24033001731 BS-5603

24033001751 BS-5334B

24033001751 BS-5334

24033001761 BS-6262

24033001931 BS-5641B

24033001931 BS-5641

24033002071 BS-5622

24033201011 BS-5638

24033201441 BS-5635

24033201581 BS-5838B

24033201581 BS-5838

24110901181 BS-5060

24110901201 BS-5060

24110901231 BS-5032B

24110901331 BS-5965

24111002061 BS-5977

24111002241 BS-5929

24111002581 BS-5964

24111002591 BS-5953

24111002741 BS-5946

24111201351 BS-6302

24111201481 BS-5932

24111201661 BS-6675

24111201681 BS-6276

24111201691 BS-5398B

24111301941 BS-5966

24111401111 BS-6682

24111401131 BS-5959

24111401141 BS-5851

24111601081 BS-5096

24112001831 BS-5935B

24112001831 BS-5935

24112002041 BS-6007B

24112002041 BS-6007

24112201321 BS-5848

24112201331 BS-6138

24112202101 BS-5041B

24112202191 BS-5973

24112401281 BS-6026

24112401771 BS-5954

24112402012 BS-5954

24112501171 BS-5005B

24112501191 BS-5099

24112501231 BS-6683

24112501251 BS-5944

24112501451 BS-5043B

24112501581 BS-5016B

24112501641 BS-6275

24112501761 BS-6022

24112801421 BS-5863

24112801491 BS-5392B

24113001071 BS-5787

24113001131 BS-5245B

24113001131 BS-5245

24113001881 BS-6646

24113201151 BS-5952

24113201531 BS-6678B

24113201541 BS-6234

24113201581 BS-5838

24113201581 BS-5838B

24113401001 BS-5936

24113401231 BS-5793

24113401241 BS-5784

409123 BS-5032B

409131 BS-6060

409154 BS-5970

409709 BS-5927

410152 BS-5958

410186 BS-5980

410191 BS-5981

410196 BS-5924

410204 BS-5847

410206 BS-5977

411115 BS-5839

412130 BS-5913

412130 BS-5893

413105 BS-5940

413105 BS-5978

414100 BS-5979

416108 BS-5096

417101 BS-6062

417104 BS-6042
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418114 BS-6056

419104 BS-6047

419111 BS-6052

420152 BS-5175

420193 BS-6629

422129 BS-6054

422132 BS-5848

422151 BS-5031B

422154 BS-6044

422155 BS-5816

422178 BS-6055

423106 BS-5914

424114 BS-6048

424128 BS-6026

425126 BS-6040

425130 BS-6049

425135 BS-5497

426109 BS-5815

428183 BS-6815

430196 BS-5821

522132 BS-5848

BOSCH ZEKKERT

0986478012 BS-6224

0986478012 BS-6224B

0986478071 BS-6565

0986478095 BS-6124

0986478188 BS-5060

0986478190 BS-5979

0986478192 BS-5034

0986478192 BS-5395B

0986478202 BS-6047

0986478203 BS-6062

0986478255 BS-5060

0986478304 BS-5978

0986478315 BS-6131

0986478328 BS-6089

0986478332 BS-6116

0986478339 BS-6048

0986478346 BS-6023

0986478361 BS-6054

0986478386 BS-6302

0986478388 BS-6095

0986478395 BS-6056

0986478415 BS-6039

0986478422 BS-6042

0986478427 BS-6238

0986478428 BS-6213

0986478448 BS-5739

0986478452 BS-5742

0986478467 BS-6683

0986478473 BS-6126

0986478473 BS-6126B

0986478482 BS-6314

0986478483 BS-6275

0986478492 BS-6355

0986478503 BS-6430

0986478507 BS-6044

0986478530 BS-5816

0986478541 BS-6055

0986478542 BS-6150

0986478566 BS-6138

0986478571 BS-6222

0986478571 BS-6222B

0986478581 BS-5759

0986478582 BS-5317

0986478583 BS-6815

0986478590 BS-6189

0986478619 BS-6178

0986478622 BS-6162

0986478628 BS-6146

0986478631 BS-6040

0986478634 BS-6049

0986478665 BS-6052

0986478673 BS-5680

0986478701 BS-6060

0986478707 BS-6324

0986478724 BS-5751

0986478725 BS-6055

0986478743 BS-6096

0986478744 BS-6657

0986478757 BS-6232

0986478778 BS-6335

0986478806 BS-6041

0986478837 BS-5808

0986478843 BS-6147

0986478853 BS-5031B

0986478854 BS-6514

0986478865 BS-6088

0986478868 BS-5032B

0986478875 BS-6221

0986478878 BS-6629

0986478883 BS-5247B

0986478884 BS-5246B

0986478975 BS-6223

0986478975 BS-6223B

0986478982 BS-6317

0986478988 BS-5031B

0986478990 BS-5319B

0986478995 BS-6682

0986479003 BS-6125

0986479007 BS-6649

0986479008 BS-6045

0986479015 BS-5869

0986479017 BS-6186

0986479019 BS-6045

0986479022 BS-6652

0986479043 BS-5910

0986479045 BS-6338

0986479051 BS-5903

0986479052 BS-5800B

0986479058 BS-5016B

0986479061 BS-5642B

0986479064 BS-5938

0986479065 BS-6457

0986479081 BS-5442B

0986479088 BS-5043B

0986479090 BS-6687

0986479091 BS-6576

0986479095 BS-5392B

0986479096 BS-6694

0986479098 BS-5041B

0986479102 BS-6684

0986479103 BS-5231B

1539



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

0986479108 BS-6654

0986479116 BS-6129

0986479126 BS-5207B

0986479144 BS-6072BZ

0986479144 BS-6072

0986479144 BS-6656

0986479146 BS-6022

0986479149 BS-6215

0986479150 BS-5439B

0986479164 BS-5179B

0986479169 BS-5314B

0986479171 BS-5006B

0986479173 BS-5005B

0986479179 BS-5252B

0986479196 BS-6647

0986479202 BS-6558

0986479206 BS-5119B

0986479213 BS-6237

0986479215 BS-6027

0986479220 BS-6051

0986479245 BS-6057

0986479245 BS-6812

0986479247 BS-5398B

0986479249 BS-5793

0986479249 BS-5793B

0986479251 BS-5784

0986479251 BS-5784B

0986479252 BS-6675

0986479254 BS-5212B

0986479259 BS-6219B

0986479260 BS-6262

0986479261 BS-5125B

0986479270 BS-6654

0986479271 BS-6656

0986479273 BS-6657

0986479274 BS-6647

0986479278 BS-6649

0986479279 BS-6648

0986479290 BS-6176

0986479299 BS-6696

0986479304 BS-6587

0986479318 BS-5158B

0986479324 BS-6176

0986479347 BS-6033

0986479350 BS-6591

0986479351 BS-6188

0986479358 BS-5183B

0986479360 BS-6259

0986479362 BS-5449B

0986479362 BS-5449

0986479364 BS-5366B

0986479365 BS-5366B

0986479367 BS-6236B

0986479368 BS-5882

0986479368 BS-5119B

0986479372 BS-5327B

0986479373 BS-5471B

0986479379 BS-6346

0986479380 BS-6688

0986479382 BS-5842B

0986479383 BS-6650

0986479387 BS-6650

0986479388 BS-6652

0986479395 BS-6349

0986479396 BS-6143

0986479398 BS-6235B

0986479398 BS-6235

0986479400 BS-6652

0986479404 BS-5405B

0986479412 BS-5620

0986479413 BS-5774

0986479414 BS-6145

0986479415 BS-6678B

0986479419 BS-5422B

0986479428 BS-6173

0986479431 BS-6316

0986479436 BS-5074B

0986479438 BS-6293

0986479442 BS-5073B

0986479445 BS-6659

0986479449 BS-5386B

0986479451 BS-5338B

0986479452 BS-5386B

0986479452 BS-6171B

0986479452 BS-6171

0986479453 BS-5036B

0986479460 BS-5882

0986479463 BS-6202

0986479467 BS-5867B

0986479508 BS-5157B

0986479513 BS-5971

0986479515 BS-5968

0986479519 BS-5419B

0986479529 BS-6419

0986479535 BS-6590

0986479536 BS-5426

0986479536 BS-5426B

0986479538 BS-6687

0986479553 BS-5001B

0986479556 BS-6115

0986479574 BS-5703

0986479575 BS-6658

0986479576 BS-6024

0986479577 BS-6205

0986479578 BS-6254B

0986479584 BS-6303

0986479595 BS-5274B

0986479605 BS-6819

0986479606 BS-5287B

0986479613 BS-6104

0986479615 BS-6074

0986479618 BS-6227

0986479624 BS-5634B

0986479635 BS-6170

0986479637 BS-6471

0986479641 BS-5943

0986479643 BS-5050B

0986479644 BS-5836

0986479645 BS-5052B

0986479652 BS-5638

0986479656 BS-5663

0986479666 BS-5836

0986479684 BS-6653
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0986479692 BS-6009

0986479702 BS-5711

0986479704 BS-5321B

0986479705 BS-6646

0986479708 BS-6658

0986479708 BS-6557

0986479725 BS-6242

0986479726 BS-5999

0986479727 BS-5884B

0986479728 BS-6339

0986479730 BS-6677

0986479734 BS-6469

0986479735 BS-6555

0986479736 BS-6233

0986479743 BS-6502

0986479744 BS-6228

0986479745 BS-5023B

0986479746 BS-6624

0986479747 BS-5781B

0986479747 BS-5781

0986479748 BS-5843

0986479748 BS-5843B

0986479750 BS-5876

0986479750 BS-5876B

0986479751 BS-5023B

0986479761 BS-6653

0986479762 BS-6077

0986479769 BS-6592

0986479771 BS-5880B

0986479772 BS-6160B

0986479772 BS-6160

0986479781 BS-5366B

0986479783 BS-5136B

0986479786 BS-5426B

0986479786 BS-5426

0986479848 BS-5060

0986479864 BS-6238

0986479885 BS-6189

0986479892 BS-6146

0986479912 BS-5031B

0986479915 BS-5032B

0986479919 BS-5247B

0986479932 BS-5016B

0986479939 BS-5043B

0986479940 BS-5041B

0986479948 BS-5207B

0986479951 BS-6215

0986479955 BS-5314B

0986479956 BS-5006B

0986479971 BS-6812

0986479972 BS-5398B

0986479973 BS-5212B

0986479974 BS-5125B

0986479981 BS-5366B

0986479984 BS-5327B

0986479990 BS-5338B

0986479993 BS-5157B

0986479A00 BS-6681

0986479A01 BS-5886

0986479A02 BS-6165

0986479A03 BS-6366

0986479A04 BS-6559

0986479A05 BS-5913

0986479A05 BS-5873

0986479A10 BS-5439B

0986479A12 BS-5873

0986479A12 BS-5893

0986479A12 BS-5657B

0986479A12 BS-5657

0986479A13 BS-5996

0986479A15 BS-6025

0986479A16 BS-5800B

0986479A18 BS-5894

0986479A18 BS-5873

0986479A19 BS-5589B

0986479A21 BS-5834B

0986479A23 BS-6693

0986479A26 BS-5955

0986479A28 BS-5589B

0986479A33 BS-6579

0986479A34 BS-5896

0986479A41 BS-5135

0986479A44 BS-5275B

0986479A44 BS-5275

0986479A46 BS-6203

0986479A47 BS-6025

0986479A49 BS-6011

0986479A49 BS-6140

0986479A49 BS-6553

0986479A50 BS-6158

0986479A54 BS-5593

0986479A56 BS-5684

0986479A58 BS-6159

0986479A59 BS-6554

0986479A61 BS-5942

0986479A62 BS-5750

0986479A63 BS-5344

0986479A65 BS-5304

0986479A82 BS-5406

0986479A84 BS-6080B

0986479A85 BS-6189

0986479A86 BS-5894

0986479A86 BS-5890B

0986479A86 BS-5890

0986479A89 BS-6688

0986479A91 BS-5820

0986479A95 BS-6813

0986479A96 BS-5648

0986479B02 BS-6686

0986479B04 BS-5835

0986479B04 BS-5835B

0986479B05 BS-6294

0986479B09 BS-5592

0986479B09 BS-5375

0986479B12 BS-6164

0986479B13 BS-6163

0986479B15 BS-5488B

0986479B18 BS-5889

0986479B19 BS-6155

0986479B19 BS-6012

0986479B25 BS-5149

0986479B26 BS-5013

0986479B28 BS-5346
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0986479B31 BS-5012

0986479B38 BS-5290

0986479B40 BS-5250

0986479B43 BS-5086

0986479B46 BS-5248

0986479B48 BS-5194BZ

0986479B48 BS-5194

0986479B50 BS-6026

0986479B51 BS-5249

0986479B53 BS-5238

0986479B55 BS-5117

0986479B56 BS-5929

0986479B57 BS-5198

0986479B57 BS-5198B

0986479B58 BS-5031B

0986479B59 BS-5311

0986479B62 BS-5337

0986479B66 BS-5394

0986479B68 BS-5307B

0986479B68 BS-5307

0986479B69 BS-5141

0986479B69 BS-5141B

0986479B72 BS-5974

0986479B73 BS-5231B

0986479B74 BS-5382

0986479B78 BS-5042

0986479B78 BS-5042B

0986479B79 BS-5179B

0986479B80 BS-5314B

0986479B81 BS-5265

0986479B81 BS-5265B

0986479B83 BS-5407

0986479B85 BS-5293

0986479B86 BS-5039

0986479B88 BS-5357B

0986479B88 BS-5357

0986479B91 BS-5415

0986479B92 BS-5317

0986479B93 BS-5398B

0986479B93 BS-5398

0986479B94 BS-5212B

0986479B95 BS-5860

0986479B97 BS-5936

0986479B99 BS-5108

0986479C03 BS-5273

0986479C04 BS-5183B

0986479C05 BS-6259

0986479C07 BS-5119B

0986479C10 BS-5166

0986479C12 BS-5036B

0986479C13 BS-5882

0986479C14 BS-5157B

0986479C19 BS-5263

0986479C20 BS-5116B

0986479C20 BS-5116

0986479C21 BS-5431

0986479C22 BS-5819B

0986479C24 BS-6593

0986479C25 BS-6356

0986479C26 BS-5891

0986479C27 BS-6183

0986479C28 BS-5708B

0986479C30 BS-5753

0986479C32 BS-5907

0986479C36 BS-6010

0986479C40 BS-6175

0986479C44 BS-6243

0986479C47 BS-6225

0986479C47 BS-6168

0986479C48 BS-6000

0986479C49 BS-5845B

0986479C49 BS-5845

0986479C51 BS-5274B

0986479C52 BS-5006B

0986479C57 BS-5052B

0986479C60 BS-5449B

0986479C61 BS-5207B

0986479C62 BS-5001B

0986479C63 BS-5338B

0986479C64 BS-6696

0986479C68 BS-5252B

0986479C69 BS-5928

0986479C70 BS-5921

0986479C71 BS-5922

0986479C80 BS-5968

0986479C86 BS-5876B

0986479C87 BS-5877

0986479C87 BS-5877BZ

0986479C88 BS-5878BZ

0986479C90 BS-6469

0986479C92 BS-6597

0986479C93 BS-6679

0986479C94 BS-6605

0986479C95 BS-6598

0986479C97 BS-6477

0986479C99 BS-6285

0986479D07 BS-6432

0986479D08 BS-6008B

0986479D08 BS-6008

0986479D09 BS-6363

0986479D10 BS-6118

0986479D12 BS-6352

0986479D13 BS-6348

0986479D16 BS-6103

0986479D16 BS-6015

0986479D16 BS-5917B

0986479D16 BS-5917

0986479D17 BS-6174

0986479D19 BS-6821

0986479D20 BS-6092

0986479D20 BS-6092B

0986479D26 BS-6507

0986479D28 BS-6508

0986479D30 BS-6256

0986479D31 BS-6193

0986479D31 BS-6193B

0986479D35 BS-6801

0986479D37 BS-6341

0986479D40 BS-6340

0986479D49 BS-6453

0986479D57 BS-6501

0986479D58 BS-6099B

0986479D58 BS-6099
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0986479D59 BS-6255

0986479D61 BS-6098

0986479D62 BS-6563

0986479D63 BS-6456

0986479D66 BS-6818

0986479D74 BS-6230

0986479D75 BS-5900

0986479D76 BS-6043

0986479D79 BS-6680

0986479D80 BS-6331

0986479D82 BS-6297

0986479D85 BS-6078

0986479D86 BS-6359

0986479D96 BS-6360

0986479E00 BS-6289B

0986479E04 BS-6099

0986479E04 BS-6099B

0986479E08 BS-6255

0986479E14 BS-6303

0986479E15 BS-6673B

0986479E16 BS-6160

0986479E16 BS-6160B

0986479E18 BS-6258

0986479E19 BS-6244

0986479E21 BS-6295

0986479E25 BS-6599

0986479E26 BS-6600

0986479E32 BS-6446

0986479E35 BS-6818

0986479E36 BS-5647

0986479E41 BS-6476

0986479E42 BS-6021

0986479E42 BS-6021B

0986479E43 BS-6190

0986479E45 BS-6250B

0986479E45 BS-6250

0986479E46 BS-6269

0986479E52 BS-6292

0986479E55 BS-6806

0986479E57 BS-6564

0986479E58 BS-6470

0986479E71 BS-6647

0986479E72 BS-6648

0986479E82 BS-6359

0986479E91 BS-6191B

0986479F05 BS-6570

0986479F17 BS-6463B

0986479F23 BS-6623

0986479F30 BS-5869

0986479F36 BS-5657

0986479F36 BS-5657B

0986479F42 BS-5878

0986479F43 BS-6561

0986479F49 BS-6816

0986479F57 BS-6604

0986479F58 BS-6573

0986479F59 BS-6572

0986479F61 BS-6577

0986479F62 BS-6482

0986479F69 BS-6350

0986479G17 BS-6809

0986479G18 BS-6810

0986479G28 BS-6500

0986479G29 BS-6617

0986479G32 BS-6567

0986479G34 BS-6676B

0986479G36 BS-6594

0986479G38 BS-6644B

0986479G39 BS-6551

0986479G40 BS-6550

0986479G43 BS-6616

0986479G77 BS-6808

0986479G93 BS-6645

0986479G96 BS-6562

0986479G99 BS-6691

0986479H17 BS-6574

0986479H18 BS-6574

0986479H27 BS-6804

0986479H29 BS-6566

0986479H37 BS-6676B

0986479H43 BS-6551

0986479H50 BS-6312B

0986479R00 BS-5700

0986479R05 BS-5617

0986479R06 BS-5431

0986479R07 BS-5435

0986479R07 BS-6624

0986479R08 BS-5951

0986479R09 BS-5271

0986479R10 BS-5729

0986479R14 BS-5449

0986479R15 BS-5242

0986479R18 BS-5817

0986479R22 BS-5315

0986479R23 BS-5939

0986479R24 BS-5387

0986479R25 BS-6085

0986479R26 BS-5637

0986479R29 BS-5440

0986479R29 BS-5440B

0986479R31 BS-5955

0986479R32 BS-5244

0986479R32 BS-5244B

0986479R33 BS-5430B

0986479R33 BS-5430

0986479R40 BS-6157

0986479R46 BS-5913

0986479R46 BS-5894

0986479R47 BS-5920

0986479R48 BS-5203

0986479R49 BS-5915

0986479R51 BS-5817

0986479R54 BS-5840

0986479R57 BS-5145

0986479R57 BS-5494

0986479R58 BS-5142

0986479R59 BS-6249

0986479R67 BS-6189

0986479R70 BS-5399

0986479R73 BS-5872

0986479R73 BS-5913

0986479R74 BS-5455

0986479R77 BS-5276B
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0986479R83 BS-5252B

0986479R85 BS-5366B

0986479R88 BS-5723

0986479R89 BS-5183B

0986479R89 BS-5183

0986479R92 BS-5330

0986479R96 BS-5930

0986479R97 BS-5333

0986479S00 BS-5408

0986479S00 BS-5136B

0986479S05 BS-5599B

0986479S05 BS-5599

0986479S08 BS-5405B

0986479S09 BS-5397

0986479S12 BS-6682

0986479S14 BS-5274B

0986479S18 BS-5391

0986479S19 BS-5360

0986479S19 BS-5360B

0986479S20 BS-5392

0986479S20 BS-5392B

0986479S25 BS-5688

0986479S28 BS-5476

0986479S30 BS-5245B

0986479S30 BS-5245

0986479S31 BS-5036B

0986479S32 BS-6222B

0986479S32 BS-6222

0986479S36 BS-5826B

0986479S36 BS-5145

0986479S38 BS-5312

0986479S42 BS-5216BZ

0986479S42 BS-5216

0986479S42 BS-6648

0986479S43 BS-5989BZ

0986479S43 BS-5989

0986479S46 BS-5317

0986479S47 BS-5366B

0986479S51 BS-5963

0986479S54 BS-5974

0986479S61 BS-5860

0986479S63 BS-5321B

0986479S63 BS-5321

0986479S64 BS-5419B

0986479S66 BS-5631B

0986479S66 BS-5631

0986479S67 BS-5422B

0986479S67 BS-5422

0986479S68 BS-5297

0986479S71 BS-5449B

0986479S72 BS-6694

0986479S73 BS-6457

0986479S74 BS-6629

0986479S82 BS-6019

0986479S83 BS-5639

0986479S85 BS-5300

0986479S90 BS-6115

0986479S94 BS-5975

0986479S95 BS-5861

0986479S96 BS-5970

0986479T00 BS-6179

0986479T00 BS-5460B

0986479T01 BS-6154

0986479T02 BS-5728

0986479T05 BS-6216

0986479T09 BS-5304

0986479T11 BS-5777

0986479T16 BS-5441

0986479T26 BS-6218

0986479T28 BS-6084

0986479T32 BS-5458

0986479T33 BS-6216

0986479T34 BS-6006

0986479T36 BS-5894

0986479T39 BS-6156

0986479T44 BS-5500

0986479T51 BS-5406

0986479T52 BS-5897

0986479T56 BS-5697

0986479T57 BS-6642

0986479T63 BS-6033

0986479T68 BS-5940

0986479T69 BS-5143

0986479T74 BS-6819

0986479T77 BS-6091

0986479T80 BS-6082

0986479T86 BS-5206

0986479T92 BS-5735

0986479T96 BS-5967

0986479T99 BS-5482

0986479U01 BS-5758

0986479U04 BS-5760

0986479U10 BS-5119

0986479U21 BS-5148

0986479U26 BS-5744

0986479U27 BS-6199

0986479U29 BS-5486

0986479U30 BS-5865

0986479U31 BS-6070

0986479U32 BS-5942

0986479U33 BS-5178

0986479U37 BS-5207B

0986479U40 BS-5136B

0986479U43 BS-5274B

0986479U43 BS-5274

0986479U50 BS-5913

0986479U50 BS-5890

0986479U50 BS-5890B

0986479U59 BS-6187

0986479U60 BS-6220

0986479U61 BS-6556

0986479U63 BS-6686

0986479U67 BS-6207

0986479U68 BS-5423

0986479U77 BS-6070

0986479U78 BS-5827

0986479U80 BS-5907B

0986479U80 BS-5511

0986479U82 BS-5893

0986479U82 BS-5866

0986479U89 BS-6294

0986479U93 BS-6079

0986479U99 BS-6058
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0986479V01 BS-6080B

0986479V01 BS-6080

0986479V02 BS-6163

0986479V03 BS-6164

0986479V04 BS-5708B

0986479V05 BS-6120

0986479V07 BS-6327

0986479V09 BS-6271

0986479V09 BS-6271B

0986479V10 BS-5949

0986479V21 BS-6811

0986479V25 BS-6802

0986479V32 BS-6081

0986479V40 BS-5972

0986479V48 BS-6086

0986479V51 BS-5831

0986479V52 BS-6329

0986479V53 BS-5947

0986479V55 BS-6240

0986479V57 BS-6197

0986479V61 BS-5500

0986479V64 BS-6148

0986479V72 BS-6330

0986479V74 BS-6296

0986479V77 BS-5927

0986479V85 BS-5900

0986479V89 BS-5901

0986479V96 BS-5276B

0986479W01 BS-6336

0986479W09 BS-6211

0986479W10 BS-5997

0986479W14 BS-6166

0986479W19 BS-6244

0986479W20 BS-6258

0986479W21 BS-5276B

0986479W22 BS-5905

0986479W23 BS-6068

0986479W29 BS-6128

0986479W32 BS-6580

0986479W38 BS-6087

0986479W44 BS-6200

0986479W45 BS-6332

0986479W46 BS-6067

0986479W47 BS-6082

0986479W48 BS-5920

0986479W49 BS-5920

0986479W52 BS-6083

0986479W53 BS-6004

0986479W53 BS-6636

0986479W54 BS-6003

0986479W64 BS-5157B

0986AB5149 BS-5317

0986AB5157 BS-5366B

0986AB5199 BS-5892

0986AB5201 BS-6020

0986AB5255 BS-5871

0986AB5290 BS-5183B

0986AB5308 BS-5422B

0986AB5313 BS-5430B

0986AB5322 BS-6313

0986AB5325 BS-5023B

0986AB5326 BS-5439B

0986AB5330 BS-5872

0986AB5330 BS-5894

0986AB5345 BS-5997

0986AB5394 BS-6815

0986AB5417 BS-5036B

0986AB5667 BS-6694

0986AB5675 BS-5006B

0986AB5681 BS-5873

0986AB5681 BS-5866

0986AB5689 BS-6346

0986AB5821 BS-6682

0986AB5822 BS-5838

0986AB5822 BS-5838B

0986AB5824 BS-5851

0986AB5829 BS-5853

0986AB5834 BS-5784

0986AB5848 BS-6253

0986AB5852 BS-6204

0986AB5871 BS-5826B

0986AB5871 BS-5826

0986AB5876 BS-6811

0986AB5879 BS-5442B

0986AB5881 BS-5392B

0986AB5884 BS-6219

0986AB5907 BS-6677

0986AB5933 BS-5787

0986AB5945 BS-5935

0986AB5945 BS-5935B

0986AB5955 BS-5392B

0986AB5968 BS-6255

0986AB5972 BS-6187

0986AB5975 BS-6231

0986AB5983 BS-6802

0986AB5986 BS-5826B

0986AB6003 BS-5016B

0986AB6033 BS-5978

0986AB6035 BS-5961

0986AB6084 BS-5471B

0986AB6095 BS-5207B

0986AB6098 BS-5119B

0986AB6099 BS-5262

0986AB6105 BS-6684

0986AB6106 BS-5859

0986AB6110 BS-5936

0986AB6112 BS-5921

0986AB6114 BS-5965

0986AB6115 BS-6262

0986AB6116 BS-6696

0986AB6118 BS-5864

0986AB6118 BS-5864B

0986AB6119 BS-6675

0986AB6120 BS-5964

0986AB6120 BS-5929

0986AB6121 BS-5953

0986AB6122 BS-5929

0986AB6123 BS-5965

0986AB6124 BS-6683

0986AB6126 BS-5398B

0986AB6134 BS-5314B

0986AB6135 BS-5392B

0986AB6142 BS-5774
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0986AB6148 BS-5787

0986AB6152 BS-5723

0986AB6161 BS-5252B

0986AB6165 BS-5722

0986AB6167 BS-5350

0986AB6173 BS-6629

0986AB6176 BS-5817

0986AB6301 BS-6819

0986AB6316 BS-6514

0986AB6329 BS-6020

0986AB6365 BS-5857

0986AB6379 BS-5036B

0986AB6389 BS-6070

0986AB6394 BS-5892

0986AB6409 BS-5935B

0986AB6409 BS-5935

0986AB6473 BS-6129

0986AB6528 BS-5853

0986AB6560 BS-5069

0986AB6576 BS-5004

0986AB6576 BS-5004B

0986AB6577 BS-6222

0986AB6577 BS-6222B

0986AB6624 BS-6812

0986AB6711 BS-5157B

0986AB6712 BS-5842B

0986AB6712 BS-5842

0986AB6717 BS-6007

0986AB6717 BS-6007B

0986AB6721 BS-5287B

0986AB6724 BS-5244B

0986AB6730 BS-5793

0986AB6734 BS-5973

0986AB6735 BS-5842

0986AB6735 BS-5842B

0986AB6738 BS-5867

0986AB6742 BS-5781

0986AB6743 BS-5843

0986AB6744 BS-5876

0986AB6745 BS-5845

0986AB6821 BS-5043B

0986AB6824 BS-5031B

0986AB6835 BS-6812

0986AB6857 BS-5932

0986AB6860 BS-5115

0986AB6863 BS-5405B

0986AB6871 BS-5032B

0986AB6871 BS-5032

0986AB6880 BS-5083

0986AB6880 BS-5083B

0986AB6881 BS-5080

0986AB6881 BS-5080B

0986AB6888 BS-5088

0986AB6918 BS-5366B

0986AB6919 BS-5820

0986AB9508 BS-5462

0986AB9514 BS-5512

0986AB9515 BS-5997

0986AB9518 BS-6819

0986AB9525 BS-6149

0986AB9544 BS-6020

0986AB9575 BS-6196

0986AB9578 BS-5857

0986AB9592 BS-5036B

0986AB9602 BS-6070

0986AB9605 BS-5725

0986AB9606 BS-5892

0986AB9639 BS-6094

0986AB9647 BS-5181

0986AB9654 BS-5366B

0986AB9655 BS-5820

0986AB9658 BS-6319

0986AB9659 BS-6198

0986AB9668 BS-6137

0986AB9674 BS-5489

0986AB9675 BS-5317

0986AB9678 BS-5777

0986AB9680 BS-6071

0986AB9684 BS-6819

0986AB9688 BS-6088

0986AB9692 BS-5960

0986AB9693 BS-5704

0986AB9705 BS-5628

0986AB9707 BS-6181

0986AB9709 BS-5629

0986AB9710 BS-6200

0986AB9731 BS-5723

0986AB9780 BS-5321B

0986AB9806 BS-5379

0986AB9822 BS-5723

0986AB9853 BS-5366B

0986AB9858 BS-5817

0986AB9862 BS-6149

0986AB9870 BS-6041

0986AB9983 BS-5935

0986AB9983 BS-5935B

0986AB9993 BS-6212

0986AB9997 BS-6214

0986AC6169 BS-5477

0986BB4001 BS-5099

0986BB4029 BS-5924

0986BB4074 BS-5839

0986BB4080 BS-5931

0986BB4085 BS-5247B

0986BB4102 BS-6189

0986BB4138 BS-5031B

0986BB4157 BS-5758

0986BB4288 BS-5119B

0986BB4291 BS-5723

0986BB4292 BS-5856

0986BB4299 BS-6189

0986BB4313 BS-5704

0986BB4314 BS-5183B

0986BB4322 BS-6173

0986BB4323 BS-5157B

0986BB4325 BS-5207B

0986BB4332 BS-5930

0986BB4337 BS-5031B

0986BB4356 BS-5926

0986BB4359 BS-5032B

0986T15135 BS-5207B

0986T15264 BS-5460B

0986T15332 BS-6633

1546



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

0986T15429 BS-6610

0986T15442 BS-6808

0986T16039 BS-6692

0986T16041 BS-5800B

0986T16084 BS-5471B

0986T16097 BS-6810

0986T16278 BS-6197

0986T16768 BS-5995

0986T16776 BS-5948

0986T16794 BS-5440B

204173007 BS-5858B

204173007 BS-5858

433986478192 BS-5034

986478010 BS-5068

986478012 BS-6224B

986478012 BS-6224

986478016 BS-5071

986478017 BS-5070

986478018 BS-5077

986478019 BS-5076B

986478019 BS-5076

986478024 BS-5787

986478042 BS-5977

986478080 BS-5958

986478081 BS-5033

986478086 BS-5099

986478086 BS-5847

986478095 BS-6124

986478105 BS-5105

986478106 BS-5502

986478109 BS-5221

986478114 BS-5768

986478115 BS-5686

986478124 BS-5107

986478128 BS-5082B

986478128 BS-5082

986478130 BS-5084

986478131 BS-5763B

986478131 BS-5763

986478160 BS-5067

986478166 BS-5075

986478170 BS-5057

986478172 BS-5682

986478186 BS-5022

986478187 BS-5026

986478188 BS-5020

986478188 BS-5060

986478190 BS-5979

986478192 BS-5717

986478195 BS-5765

986478196 BS-5980

986478199 BS-5613

986478201 BS-5055

986478202 BS-6047

986478203 BS-6062

986478219 BS-5748

986478219 BS-5306

986478224 BS-5767

986478227 BS-5149

986478238 BS-5013

986478241 BS-5280

986478241 BS-5705

986478255 BS-5788

986478255 BS-5060

986478262 BS-5059

986478267 BS-5981

986478268 BS-5113

986478276 BS-5106

986478293 BS-5504

986478296 BS-5846

986478298 BS-5121

986478299 BS-5346

986478301 BS-5848

986478303 BS-5347

986478304 BS-5940

986478304 BS-5978

986478314 BS-5811

986478315 BS-6131

986478318 BS-5611

986478319 BS-5018

986478321 BS-5017

986478325 BS-5062

986478327 BS-5035

986478328 BS-6089

986478329 BS-5089

986478329 BS-5089B

986478331 BS-5087BZ

986478331 BS-5087

986478332 BS-6116

986478339 BS-6048

986478341 BS-5012

986478342 BS-5007

986478343 BS-5010

986478344 BS-5040

986478345 BS-5764

986478346 BS-6023

986478361 BS-6054

986478374 BS-5128

986478377 BS-5813

986478384 BS-5719

986478385 BS-5588

986478386 BS-6302

986478388 BS-6095

986478395 BS-6056

986478397 BS-5742

986478406 BS-5766

986478415 BS-5661

986478415 BS-6039

986478420 BS-5217

986478421 BS-5197B

986478421 BS-5197

986478422 BS-6042

986478425 BS-5211

986478426 BS-5210B

986478426 BS-5210

986478427 BS-6238

986478428 BS-6213

986478433 BS-5054B

986478433 BS-5054

986478436 BS-5163

986478437 BS-5671

986478438 BS-5712

986478441 BS-5219
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986478443 BS-5803

986478448 BS-5739

986478450 BS-5715

986478451 BS-5291

986478452 BS-5742

986478453 BS-5501

986478459 BS-5227

986478461 BS-5964

986478464 BS-5114

986478468 BS-5601

986478469 BS-5606

986478470 BS-5952

986478471 BS-5610

986478473 BS-6126

986478473 BS-6126B

986478478 BS-5946

986478479 BS-5266

986478480 BS-5806

986478480 BS-5806B

986478481 BS-5965

986478482 BS-6314

986478483 BS-6275

986478485 BS-5718

986478490 BS-5508

986478492 BS-6355

986478493 BS-5226B

986478493 BS-5226

986478494 BS-5299B

986478494 BS-5299

986478495 BS-5298B

986478495 BS-5298

986478496 BS-5103

986478497 BS-5165

986478500 BS-5685

986478501 BS-5924

986478502 BS-5021

986478503 BS-6430

986478505 BS-5944

986478506 BS-5940

986478507 BS-6044

986478511 BS-5003

986478514 BS-5240

986478514 BS-5805

986478515 BS-5008

986478521 BS-5011

986478521 BS-5014

986478527 BS-5602

986478530 BS-5816

986478531 BS-5133

986478532 BS-5815

986478533 BS-5704

986478534 BS-5175

986478539 BS-5813

986478541 BS-6055

986478542 BS-6150

986478545 BS-5078

986478547 BS-5096

986478548 BS-5092

986478550 BS-5081

986478555 BS-5290

986478560 BS-5961

986478561 BS-5002

986478566 BS-6138

986478567 BS-5174

986478568 BS-5164

986478569 BS-5966

986478571 BS-6222B

986478571 BS-6222

986478572 BS-5139

986478578 BS-5147

986478580 BS-5658

986478581 BS-5759

986478582 BS-5726

986478582 BS-5317

986478584 BS-5146

986478585 BS-6319

986478586 BS-5930

986478588 BS-5099

986478593 BS-5600

986478594 BS-5160

986478596 BS-5734

986478601 BS-5372

986478603 BS-5123B

986478603 BS-5123

986478605 BS-5058

986478608 BS-5250

986478609 BS-5159

986478613 BS-5095

986478615 BS-5196

986478618 BS-5028B

986478618 BS-5028

986478619 BS-6178

986478620 BS-5810

986478621 BS-5127

986478622 BS-6162

986478624 BS-5061

986478624 BS-5289B

986478624 BS-5289

986478626 BS-5809

986478628 BS-6146

986478629 BS-5497

986478631 BS-6040

986478633 BS-5150

986478634 BS-6049

986478635 BS-5693

986478638 BS-5749

986478639 BS-5086

986478642 BS-5789

986478650 BS-5799

986478655 BS-5140

986478656 BS-5713

986478659 BS-5190

986478663 BS-5281

986478664 BS-5282

986478665 BS-6052

986478667 BS-5172

986478673 BS-5680

986478674 BS-5856

986478675 BS-5745

986478681 BS-5914

986478683 BS-5839

986478693 BS-5607

986478698 BS-5489
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986478701 BS-6060

986478704 BS-5953

986478707 BS-6324

986478708 BS-5202

986478712 BS-5310

986478713 BS-5137

986478714 BS-5281

986478721 BS-5930

986478725 BS-6055

986478728 BS-5177

986478729 BS-5660

986478730 BS-5248

986478734 BS-5931

986478743 BS-6096

986478744 BS-5862

986478746 BS-5913

986478747 BS-5456

986478757 BS-6232

986478759 BS-5194

986478759 BS-5194BZ

986478771 BS-5193

986478772 BS-5192

986478774 BS-5687

986478774 BS-5757

986478778 BS-6335

986478787 BS-5306

986478797 BS-5931

986478799 BS-5180

986478810 BS-5011

986478812 BS-5841

986478824 BS-5626

986478830 BS-5229

986478833 BS-5173

986478836 BS-5171

986478837 BS-5808

986478839 BS-5496

986478841 BS-5241

986478842 BS-5153

986478843 BS-6147

986478844 BS-5134

986478846 BS-6026

986478847 BS-5249

986478848 BS-5209B

986478848 BS-5209

986478849 BS-5199B

986478849 BS-5199

986478852 BS-5251

986478852 BS-5251B

986478853 BS-5031B

986478853 BS-5031

986478854 BS-5671

986478856 BS-5072

986478858 BS-5205

986478859 BS-5926

986478861 BS-5238

986478863 BS-5200

986478863 BS-5200B

986478865 BS-6088

986478867 BS-6519

986478867 BS-5030

986478867 BS-5030B

986478868 BS-5032B

986478869 BS-5195

986478869 BS-5195B

986478870 BS-5093

986478871 BS-5094B

986478871 BS-5094

986478872 BS-5257

986478873 BS-5239

986478874 BS-5286

986478875 BS-6221

986478876 BS-5201

986478877 BS-5230

986478881 BS-5100

986478882 BS-5101

986478882 BS-5101B

986478883 BS-5247

986478884 BS-5246B

986478884 BS-5246

986478885 BS-5861

986478886 BS-5443

986478887 BS-5117

986478888 BS-5929

986478889 BS-5204

986478892 BS-5222

986478892 BS-5222B

986478893 BS-5198B

986478893 BS-5198

986478896 BS-5841

986478898 BS-5225

986478898 BS-5225B

986478967 BS-5945

986478968 BS-5352

986478970 BS-5596

986478974 BS-5335

986478974 BS-5335B

986478975 BS-6223B

986478975 BS-6223

986478977 BS-5182

986478979 BS-5024

986478979 BS-5024B

986478981 BS-5370

986478982 BS-6317

986478983 BS-5503

986478984 BS-5365

986478985 BS-5245B

986478985 BS-5245

986478986 BS-5780B

986478986 BS-5780

986478987 BS-5932

986478989 BS-5662

986478990 BS-5711

986478990 BS-5319

986478991 BS-5959

986478992 BS-5621

986478996 BS-6020

986478999 BS-5255

9864790000 BS-6099

9864790000 BS-6099B

986479001 BS-5311

986479003 BS-6125

986479005 BS-5954

986479007 BS-5232
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986479007 BS-5232BZ

986479008 BS-6045

986479009 BS-5998

986479009 BS-5998BZ

986479013 BS-5761

986479014 BS-5690

986479017 BS-6186

986479019 BS-6045

986479020 BS-5191

986479021 BS-5989

986479021 BS-5989BZ

986479023 BS-5738

986479029 BS-5491

986479030 BS-5325B

986479030 BS-5325

986479031 BS-5696

986479033 BS-5677

986479034 BS-5313

986479035 BS-5474

986479036 BS-5337

986479037 BS-5612

986479037 BS-5612B

986479039 BS-5792

986479039 BS-5792B

986479040 BS-5863

986479041 BS-5598

986479042 BS-5633

986479043 BS-5910

986479044 BS-5609

986479044 BS-5609B

986479045 BS-6338

986479046 BS-5505

986479046 BS-5505B

986479047 BS-5854

986479050 BS-5492

986479051 BS-5903

986479052 BS-5800

986479055 BS-5400

986479056 BS-5935B

986479056 BS-5935

986479057 BS-5279

986479057 BS-5279B

986479058 BS-5016B

986479058 BS-5016

986479059 BS-5874

986479064 BS-5938

986479066 BS-5166

986479067 BS-5465

986479068 BS-5362

986479069 BS-5394

986479070 BS-5963

986479076 BS-5605

986479077 BS-5307B

986479077 BS-5307

986479078 BS-5141

986479078 BS-5141B

986479081 BS-5442

986479082 BS-5840

986479084 BS-5692

986479085 BS-5692

986479085 BS-5379

986479086 BS-5378

986479087 BS-5726

986479094 BS-5974

986479095 BS-5392

986479097 BS-5356B

986479097 BS-5356

986479099 BS-5044

986479099 BS-5044B

986479101 BS-5754B

986479101 BS-5754

986479102 BS-5654B

986479102 BS-5654

986479103 BS-5231

986479105 BS-5675

986479106 BS-5382

986479107 BS-5383B

986479107 BS-5383

986479108 BS-5990

986479111 BS-5801

986479111 BS-5353

986479113 BS-5294

986479113 BS-5294B

986479115 BS-5603

986479115 BS-5603B

986479116 BS-6129

986479117 BS-5934

986479124 BS-5349

986479125 BS-5297

986479126 BS-5207

986479128 BS-5717

986479131 BS-5161

986479131 BS-5161B

986479132 BS-5389

986479132 BS-5389B

986479137 BS-5277

986479138 BS-5417B

986479138 BS-5417

986479140 BS-5722

986479142 BS-5604

986479144 BS-6072BZ

986479144 BS-6072

986479146 BS-6022

986479149 BS-6215

986479150 BS-5439

986479154 BS-5855

986479155 BS-5042B

986479155 BS-5042

986479157 BS-5360B

986479157 BS-5360

986479164 BS-5179

986479166 BS-5783

986479167 BS-5807

986479169 BS-5314

986479170 BS-5265

986479170 BS-5265B

986479171 BS-5006

986479173 BS-5005

986479178 BS-5267

986479179 BS-5252

986479181 BS-5254

986479183 BS-5253

986479186 BS-5773
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986479187 BS-5407

986479190 BS-5354

986479193 BS-5038

986479194 BS-5039

986479196 BS-5213

986479196 BS-5213BZ

986479200 BS-5706

986479202 BS-5302

986479205 BS-5654

986479205 BS-5654B

986479206 BS-5391

986479207 BS-5223

986479209 BS-5404

986479210 BS-5270

986479210 BS-5270B

986479211 BS-5357

986479211 BS-5357B

986479213 BS-5769

986479213 BS-6237

986479214 BS-5772

986479215 BS-6027

986479216 BS-5258

986479217 BS-5775

986479219 BS-5216

986479219 BS-5216BZ

986479220 BS-6051

986479223 BS-5000

986479227 BS-5396

986479229 BS-5358

986479231 BS-5350

986479232 BS-5669

986479233 BS-5928

986479235 BS-5771B

986479235 BS-5771

986479236 BS-5790

986479238 BS-5672

986479239 BS-5415

986479241 BS-5660

986479242 BS-5473B

986479242 BS-5473

986479243 BS-5615

986479244 BS-5317

986479245 BS-6057

986479247 BS-5398

986479248 BS-5284

986479249 BS-5793

986479250 BS-5285

986479251 BS-5784

986479254 BS-5212

986479255 BS-5989BZ

986479255 BS-5989

986479256 BS-5860

986479257 BS-5864

986479257 BS-5864B

986479260 BS-6262

986479263 BS-6007B

986479263 BS-6007

986479267 BS-5268

986479268 BS-5269B

986479268 BS-5269

986479269 BS-5838B

986479269 BS-5838

986479270 BS-5990

986479273 BS-5862

986479275 BS-5989

986479275 BS-5989BZ

986479277 BS-6001

986479278 BS-5232

986479278 BS-5232BZ

986479279 BS-5216BZ

986479279 BS-5216

986479285 BS-5770

986479286 BS-5485

986479287 BS-5688

986479288 BS-5812

986479290 BS-6176

986479294 BS-5256

986479294 BS-5256B

986479295 BS-5599

986479295 BS-5599B

986479296 BS-5388

986479297 BS-5152

986479300 BS-5334

986479300 BS-5334B

986479301 BS-5921

986479302 BS-5936

986479303 BS-5973

986479304 BS-5047

986479305 BS-5266

986479306 BS-5616

986479307 BS-5424

986479308 BS-5752

986479313 BS-5108

986479314 BS-5153

986479315 BS-5866

986479316 BS-5151

986479317 BS-5111

986479318 BS-5158

986479320 BS-5303B

986479320 BS-5303

986479322 BS-5429

986479324 BS-6176

986479328 BS-5399

986479329 BS-5776

986479330 BS-5851

986479331 BS-5625

986479331 BS-5625B

986479332 BS-5635

986479332 BS-5863

986479338 BS-5472

986479339 BS-5857

986479340 BS-5397

986479341 BS-5333

986479345 BS-5273

986479346 BS-5455

986479347 BS-6033

986479348 BS-5410B

986479348 BS-5410

986479351 BS-6188

986479353 BS-5701

986479355 BS-5653

986479356 BS-5414

986479357 BS-5413
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986479358 BS-5183

986479359 BS-5643

986479361 BS-5737

986479363 BS-5507

986479363 BS-5507B

986479364 BS-5366

986479365 BS-5366

986479367 BS-5261

986479367 BS-5276

986479368 BS-5882

986479370 BS-5655

986479371 BS-5262

986479372 BS-5327

986479373 BS-5471

986479375 BS-5778

986479376 BS-5636

986479377 BS-5343

986479379 BS-6346

986479380 BS-5104

986479381 BS-5852

986479382 BS-5842

986479383 BS-5237

986479383 BS-5237BZ

986479385 BS-5483

986479386 BS-5184

986479387 BS-5237BZ

986479387 BS-5237

986479388 BS-5025BZ

986479388 BS-5025

986479389 BS-5329

986479389 BS-5329BZ

986479390 BS-5330

986479392 BS-5328

986479395 BS-6349

986479396 BS-6143

986479397 BS-5844

986479398 BS-6235B

986479398 BS-6235

986479398 BS-5264

986479399 BS-5109

986479400 BS-5025

986479400 BS-5025BZ

986479401 BS-5329

986479401 BS-5329BZ

986479402 BS-5000

986479403 BS-5045

986479406 BS-5639

986479407 BS-5853

986479408 BS-5879

986479409 BS-5970

986479410 BS-5785

986479412 BS-5620

986479413 BS-5774

986479414 BS-6145

986479416 BS-5945

986479419 BS-5422

986479420 BS-5380

986479423 BS-5015

986479423 BS-5015B

986479426 BS-5791

986479427 BS-5724

986479428 BS-6173

986479429 BS-5498

986479430 BS-5723

986479431 BS-6316

986479433 BS-5782

986479434 BS-5480

986479435 BS-5839

986479436 BS-5074

986479437 BS-5623

986479438 BS-6293

986479442 BS-5073

986479443 BS-5956

986479444 BS-5761

986479445 BS-5870BZ

986479445 BS-5870

986479446 BS-5870

986479446 BS-5870BZ

986479448 BS-5858

986479448 BS-5858B

986479449 BS-5386

986479450 BS-5479

986479451 BS-5338

986479452 BS-6171

986479453 BS-5036

986479454 BS-5015B

986479454 BS-5015

986479455 BS-5859

986479456 BS-5432

986479459 BS-5390

986479460 BS-5882

986479461 BS-5727

986479462 BS-5651

986479463 BS-6202

986479467 BS-5867

986479468 BS-5641

986479469 BS-5138

986479470 BS-5674

986479471 BS-5332

986479479 BS-5118

986479483 BS-5961

986479484 BS-5187

986479485 BS-5498

986479486 BS-5487

986479489 BS-5821

986479492 BS-5046

986479504 BS-5762

986479506 BS-5499

986479507 BS-5860

986479508 BS-5157

986479509 BS-5509

986479509 BS-5509B

986479512 BS-5513

986479513 BS-5971

986479514 BS-5922

986479515 BS-5968

986479518 BS-5126

986479519 BS-5419

986479525 BS-5729

986479529 BS-6419

986479533 BS-5470B

986479533 BS-5470

986479537 BS-5667
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986479540 BS-5475

986479541 BS-5656

986479542 BS-5162

986479543 BS-5622

986479544 BS-5923

986479546 BS-5885

986479548 BS-5636

986479551 BS-5590

986479552 BS-5975

986479553 BS-5001

986479555 BS-5631B

986479555 BS-5631

986479556 BS-6115

986479559 BS-5420

986479560 BS-5340B

986479560 BS-5340

986479564 BS-5779B

986479564 BS-5779

986479567 BS-5243

986479568 BS-5614

986479574 BS-5703

986479575 BS-5877BZ

986479575 BS-5877

986479576 BS-6024

986479577 BS-6205

986479578 BS-5721

986479584 BS-6303

986479585 BS-5954

986479590 BS-6277

986479592 BS-5725

986479594 BS-5377

986479597 BS-5300

986479598 BS-5969

986479599 BS-5691

986479603 BS-5224

986479604 BS-5408

986479606 BS-5287

986479610 BS-5595

986479612 BS-6276

986479613 BS-6104

986479614 BS-5403

986479615 BS-5649

986479615 BS-6074

986479618 BS-6227

986479619 BS-5341

986479620 BS-5263

986479621 BS-5832

986479624 BS-5634

986479625 BS-6019

986479628 BS-5438

986479633 BS-5627

986479634 BS-5866

986479634 BS-5887

986479635 BS-6170

986479638 BS-5619

986479640 BS-5446

986479641 BS-5943

986479643 BS-5050

986479644 BS-5051

986479644 BS-5836

986479645 BS-5052

986479646 BS-5755

986479649 BS-5425

986479652 BS-5638

986479655 BS-5786

986479656 BS-5663

986479657 BS-5871

986479658 BS-5702B

986479658 BS-5702

986479660 BS-6005

986479665 BS-5652

986479666 BS-5836

986479667 BS-5049

986479676 BS-5374

986479677 BS-5116B

986479677 BS-5116

986479678 BS-5796

986479679 BS-5428

986479682 BS-5998BZ

986479682 BS-5998

986479683 BS-5998

986479683 BS-5998BZ

986479684 BS-5878BZ

986479686 BS-6019

986479687 BS-5892

986479692 BS-6009

986479693 BS-5756

986479694 BS-5732

986479695 BS-6483

986479696 BS-5645

986479697 BS-5733

986479698 BS-5833

986479702 BS-5711

986479704 BS-5321

986479706 BS-5990

986479708 BS-5877BZ

986479708 BS-5877

986479710 BS-6001

986479711 BS-5477

986479713 BS-5883

986479716 BS-5872

986479716 BS-5866

986479717 BS-5632B

986479717 BS-5632

986479718 BS-5447

986479722 BS-5402

986479725 BS-6242

986479726 BS-5999

986479727 BS-5884

986479728 BS-6339

986479736 BS-6233

986479737 BS-5259

986479738 BS-5683

986479740 BS-5493

986479741 BS-5495

986479742 BS-5468

986479744 BS-6228

986479745 BS-5023

986479747 BS-5781

986479748 BS-5843

986479750 BS-5876

986479751 BS-5480

986479753 BS-5845
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986479754 BS-5822

986479757 BS-5437

986479758 BS-5436

986479761 BS-5878BZ

986479762 BS-6077

986479763 BS-5630

986479771 BS-5880

986479772 BS-6160B

986479772 BS-6160

986479779 BS-5594

986479780 BS-5870BZ

986479780 BS-5870

986479781 BS-5366

986479782 BS-5433

986479783 BS-5136

986479790 BS-5655

986479793 BS-5393

986479796 BS-6274

986479824 BS-5068

986479826 BS-5070

986479829 BS-5958

986479830 BS-5033

986479830 BS-5355

986479831 BS-5105

986479832 BS-5686

986479835 BS-5120

986479836 BS-5037

986479840 BS-5395

986479842 BS-5306

986479845 BS-5280

986479845 BS-5705

986479848 BS-5020

986479848 BS-5060

986479849 BS-5113

986479853 BS-5088

986479855 BS-5035

986479857 BS-5007

986479858 BS-5010

986479859 BS-5040

986479860 BS-5131

986479861 BS-5115

986479862 BS-5588

986479863 BS-5197B

986479863 BS-5197

986479864 BS-6238

986479867 BS-5712

986479868 BS-5739

986479869 BS-5291

986479871 BS-6314

986479872 BS-5226

986479872 BS-5226B

986479873 BS-5298B

986479873 BS-5298

986479874 BS-5021

986479876 BS-5063

986479880 BS-5176

986479881 BS-5174

986479884 BS-5099

986479885 BS-5214

986479887 BS-5058

986479888 BS-5250

986479889 BS-5196

986479891 BS-5127

986479892 BS-6146

986479898 BS-5310

986479899 BS-5361

986479902 BS-5248

986479904 BS-5913

986479904 BS-5866

986479905 BS-5456

986479911 BS-5251

986479911 BS-5251B

986479913 BS-5926

986479914 BS-6519

986479914 BS-5030B

986479914 BS-5030

986479916 BS-5195B

986479916 BS-5195

986479918 BS-5101B

986479918 BS-5101

986479919 BS-5247

986479922 BS-5222B

986479922 BS-5222

986479927 BS-5318

986479928 BS-5690

986479932 BS-5016

986479932 BS-5016B

986479934 BS-5362

986479939 BS-5043

986479940 BS-5041

986479940 BS-5041B

986479945 BS-5382

986479946 BS-5383B

986479946 BS-5383

986479951 BS-6215

986479954 BS-5807

986479956 BS-5006

986479957 BS-5005

986479961 BS-5293

986479962 BS-5391

986479966 BS-5790

986479969 BS-5473

986479969 BS-5473B

986479970 BS-5615

986479974 BS-5125

986479983 BS-5262

986479985 BS-5405

986479987 BS-5723

986479988 BS-5839

986479989 BS-5858B

986479989 BS-5858

986479992 BS-5961

986479993 BS-5157

F005X14000 BS-6692

F01G06012L BS-6698

F01G060148 BS-5995

F026A00757 BS-6022

F026A00774 BS-5930

F026A00812 BS-5978

F026A00835 BS-5856

F026A00890 BS-5944

F026A00891 BS-5856

F026A00910 BS-6020
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F026A00911 BS-6026

F026A00919 BS-6819

F026A00956 BS-5317

F026A00964 BS-5961

F026A00980 BS-5031B

F026A00987 BS-5847

F026A01078 BS-5136B

F026A01131 BS-5787

F026A01145 BS-5252B

F026A01170 BS-5817

F026A01240 BS-5036B

F026A01265 BS-5319B

F026A01266 BS-5471B

F026A01321 BS-5032B

F026A01328 BS-5099

F026A01338 BS-6683

F026A01389 BS-5500

F026A05685 BS-5405B

F026A06321 BS-6020

F026A06335 BS-6096

F026A06375 BS-5935

F026A06375 BS-5935B

F026A06436 BS-5932

F026A06770 BS-5946

F026A06775 BS-5157B

F026A06781 BS-5041B

F026A06782 BS-5043B

F026A06796 BS-6262

F026A06804 BS-5422B

F026A06815 BS-5866

F026A06815 BS-5872

F026A06823 BS-6346

F026A06842 BS-5392B

F026A06849 BS-5287B

F026A06851 BS-5274B

F026A06863 BS-5440B

F026A06864 BS-5244B

F026A06865 BS-5460B

F026A06866 BS-5823

F026A09624 BS-5818

J3313030 BS-6059

BREMBO ZEKKERT

08.9512.17 BS-6648

08.9597.17 BS-6656

08.9792.17 BS-6657

08.A135.17 BS-6647

08.A141.17 BS-6649

08.A238.47 BS-6654

08.A729.17 BS-6650

08.A826.17 BS-6659

08.A858.17 BS-6652

08.B369.17 BS-6658

08.B391.27 BS-6653

08.C742.27 BS-5878

08227510 BS-6565

08363710 BS-5979

08450420 BS-5978

08473810 BS-5060

08473814 BS-5060

08473820 BS-5060

08473821 BS-5060

08473824 BS-5060

08500520 BS-6116

08518620 BS-6302

08530910 BS-6089

08556921 BS-6146

08556924 BS-6146

08556976 BS-6146

08558010 BS-6124

08558011 BS-6124

08563910 BS-6324

08564550 BS-6232

08564560 BS-6232

08577510 BS-6131

08577511 BS-6131

08586410 BS-5940

08590514 BS-6147

08685710 BS-6060

08689810 BS-6186

08689910 BS-6088

08710710 BS-6059

08710711 BS-6059

08716510 BS-5032B

08716511 BS-5032B

08716514 BS-5032B

0871651X BS-5032B

08716520 BS-6355

08716575 BS-5032B

08760710 BS-6682

08760711 BS-6682

08762710 BS-5246B

08762711 BS-5246B

0876271X BS-5246B

08762775 BS-5246B

08787810 BS-5808

08787811 BS-5808

08795510 BS-5938

08795511 BS-5938

08809430 BS-6457

0888432X BS-5864B

0888432X BS-5864

0894881X BS-5042B

0894881X BS-5042

08950210 BS-5044B

08950211 BS-5044B

0895021X BS-5044B

08950275 BS-5044B

0895121X BS-6648

08951275 BS-6648

08959717 BS-6072

08959717 BS-6072BZ

08960414 BS-6147

08A02910 BS-5267

08A02920 BS-5314B

08A02920 BS-5314

08A02921 BS-5314

08A02921 BS-5314B

08A0292X BS-5314B

08A03810 BS-5857

08A03811 BS-5857

08A11110 BS-5403

08A11111 BS-5403

08A11210 BS-5161B
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08A11210 BS-5161

08A11211 BS-5161

08A11211 BS-5161B

08A11410 BS-5297

08A11411 BS-5297

08A11420 BS-5273

08A11421 BS-5273

08A13517 BS-5213BZ

08A13517 BS-5213

08A14110 BS-5232BZ

08A14110 BS-5232

08A14710 BS-5338

08A14710 BS-5338B

08A14711 BS-5338B

08A14711 BS-5338

08A1471X BS-5338B

08A15010 BS-5367

08A15011 BS-5367

08A15510 BS-6039

08A15710 BS-6697

08A20210 BS-5398

08A20210 BS-5398B

08A20211 BS-5398B

08A20211 BS-5398

08A2021X BS-5398B

08A20275 BS-5398B

08A20510 BS-5616

08A20511 BS-5616

08A23810 BS-5990

08A23810 BS-6001

08A23817 BS-6001

08A23847 BS-5990

08A26810 BS-5179

08A26810 BS-5179B

08A26811 BS-5179B

08A26811 BS-5179

08A26821 BS-5179B

08A27310 BS-5726

08A27320 BS-5702

08A27320 BS-5702B

08A27321 BS-5702B

08A27321 BS-5702

08A29710 BS-5963

08A29810 BS-6800

08A32710 BS-5479

08A32711 BS-5479

08A32910 BS-5255

08A32911 BS-5255

08A33110 BS-5378

08A33111 BS-5378

08A33210 BS-6675

08A33211 BS-6675

08A33310 BS-5472

08A33311 BS-5472

08A33510 BS-5473B

08A33510 BS-5473

08A33511 BS-5473

08A33511 BS-5473B

08A33610 BS-6104

08A33611 BS-6104

08A33710 BS-6215

08A33711 BS-6215

08A33810 BS-5615

08A33811 BS-5615

08A35110 BS-5654

08A35110 BS-5654B

08A35111 BS-5654B

08A35111 BS-5654

08A35410 BS-5858

08A35410 BS-5858B

08A35510 BS-6245

08A35510 BS-5386

08A35510 BS-5386B

08A35511 BS-5386B

08A35511 BS-5386

08A35511 BS-6245

08A35610 BS-5967

08A36310 BS-5896

08A40311 BS-5933

08A42910 BS-5422

08A42910 BS-5422B

08A42911 BS-5422B

08A42911 BS-5422

08A4291X BS-5422B

08A44610 BS-5207

08A44610 BS-5207B

08A44611 BS-5207B

08A44611 BS-5207

08A4461X BS-5207B

08A45610 BS-6346

08A45611 BS-6346

08A45910 BS-5111

08A53010 BS-5330

08A53310 BS-5193

08A53311 BS-5193

08A53420 BS-5380

08A53430 BS-5665B

08A53430 BS-5665

08A53610 BS-6143

08A53611 BS-6143

08A53710 BS-5844

08A53711 BS-5844

08A54010 BS-5212

08A54010 BS-5212B

08A54011 BS-5212B

08A54011 BS-5212

08A5401X BS-5212B

08A60010 BS-5509B

08A60010 BS-5509

08A60011 BS-5509

08A60011 BS-5509B

08A60210 BS-5262

08A60510 BS-5406

08A60710 BS-5790

08A60810 BS-5706

08A60811 BS-5706

08A61240 BS-5785

08A61241 BS-5785

08A63110 BS-5729

08A63310 BS-5969

08A63510 BS-5871

08A63511 BS-5871

08A63610 BS-6684

1556



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

08A63611 BS-6684

08A64310 BS-6059

08A65010 BS-6220

08A70810 BS-5640

08A71110 BS-5928

08A71111 BS-5928

08A71510 BS-5449

08A71510 BS-5449B

08A71511 BS-5449B

08A71511 BS-5449

08A71520 BS-5468

08A72917 BS-5237

08A72917 BS-5237BZ

08A73010 BS-5329BZ

08A73010 BS-5329

08A73020 BS-5329

08A73020 BS-5329BZ

08A73411 BS-6145

08A73710 BS-5970

08A73711 BS-5970

08A75510 BS-5158

08A75510 BS-5158B

08A75511 BS-5158B

08A75511 BS-5158

08A7551X BS-5158B

08A75910 BS-5842B

08A75910 BS-5842

08A75911 BS-5842

08A75911 BS-5842B

08A7591X BS-5842B

08A82617 BS-5870

08A82617 BS-5870BZ

08A85817 BS-5025BZ

08A85817 BS-5025

08A86310 BS-5624

08A86311 BS-5624

08A86910 BS-5157B

08A86910 BS-5157

08A86911 BS-5157

08A86911 BS-5157B

08A8691X BS-5157B

08A87110 BS-5386B

08A87110 BS-6171

08A87110 BS-6171B

08A87111 BS-6171B

08A87111 BS-6171

08A87111 BS-5386B

08A8711X BS-5386B

08A8711X BS-6171B

08A87210 BS-5405

08A87210 BS-5405B

08A87211 BS-5405B

08A91210 BS-5419

08A91210 BS-5419B

08A91211 BS-5419B

08A91211 BS-5419

08A9121X BS-5419B

08A91610 BS-5860

08A92010 BS-5754

08A92010 BS-5754B

08A95711 BS-6118

08A97010 BS-5971

08A97011 BS-5971

08B02710 BS-5733

08B02910 BS-5805

08B02910 BS-5240

08B04410 BS-6259

08B04510 BS-5663

08B27110 BS-5683

08B27111 BS-5683

08B30410 BS-5592

08B30410 BS-5375

08B31010 BS-5903

08B31021 BS-6811

08B34740 BS-6366

08B34841 BS-6559

08B3484X BS-6559

08B35111 BS-5755

08B35710 BS-5052

08B35710 BS-5052B

08B35711 BS-5052B

08B3571X BS-5052B

08B36917 BS-5877BZ

08B36917 BS-5877

08B36927 BS-6557

08B39117 BS-5878BZ

08B39117 BS-6653

08B39527 BS-5869

08B41310 BS-5116

08B41310 BS-5116B

08B41311 BS-5116B

08B41311 BS-5116

08B52921 BS-5951

08B55710 BS-5875

08B55710 BS-5854

08B58410 BS-6336

08B58610 BS-5737

08B60110 BS-6077

08B60111 BS-6077

08B60510 BS-5442

08B60510 BS-5442B

08B60511 BS-5442B

08B64610 BS-5703

08B64611 BS-5703

08B64910 BS-6339

08B64911 BS-6339

08B65310 BS-5820

08B66711 BS-5642B

08B80411 BS-6155

08B80411 BS-6012

08B82910 BS-5632

08B82910 BS-5632B

08C04611 BS-6243

08C04641 BS-6327

08C06511 BS-6352

08C11511 BS-5910

08C17210 BS-5275B

08C1721X BS-5275B

08C17220 BS-5800

08C17220 BS-5800B

08C17221 BS-5800B

08C17221 BS-5800

08C1722X BS-5800B
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08C20811 BS-6331

08C24120 BS-6482

08C24220 BS-6158

08C24710 BS-6624

08C24711 BS-6624

08C24711 BS-5435

08C24810 BS-6203

08C24811 BS-6203

08C25010 BS-6025

08C25011 BS-6025

08C25020 BS-5996

08C25021 BS-5996

08C25210 BS-5439B

08C25211 BS-5439B

08C2521X BS-5439B

08C29010 BS-5762

08C29011 BS-5762

08C30111 BS-6470

08C30810 BS-6593

08C30811 BS-6593

08C30910 BS-6356

08C30911 BS-6356

08C35211 BS-6597

08C42311 BS-5819B

08C42511 BS-5708B

08C4251X BS-5708B

08C42575 BS-5708B

08C50111 BS-6080

08C50111 BS-6080B

08C5011X BS-6080B

08C50175 BS-6080B

08C54611 BS-6174

08C64717 BS-6297

08C65311 BS-5891

08C82321 BS-6500

08C93111 BS-6802

08D04611 BS-6429

08D06011 BS-6595

08D0601X BS-6595

08D08011 BS-5968

08D22011 BS-6271

08D22011 BS-6271B

08D22211 BS-6806

08D24911 BS-6596

08D41611 BS-6801

08D41811 BS-6191B

08D4181X BS-6191B

08D42511 BS-6623

08D42911 BS-6250B

08D4291X BS-6250B

08D44511 BS-6617

08D50520 BS-6158

08D53013 BS-6606

08D61611 BS-6289

08D61611 BS-6289B

08D62711 BS-6436

08D69811 BS-6809

08D71211 BS-6803

08D71811 BS-6437

08D88211 BS-6808

08D88311 BS-6503

08D89311 BS-6431

08D97311 BS-6481

08D98311 BS-6445

08E03311 BS-6804

08E96411 BS-6608

08N12310 BS-5492

08N12311 BS-5492

08N24921 BS-6564

08N25721 BS-6341

08N25821 BS-6359

08N26710 BS-5835

08N26711 BS-5835

08N26711 BS-5835B

08N2671X BS-5835B

08N28381 BS-6468

08R10111 BS-5851

09.A820.1X BS-5867B

09.B822.11 BS-5845B

09.C249.11 BS-5657B

09.D413.11 BS-5907B

09.E126.11 BS-6179

09309011 BS-5034

09309014 BS-5034

0930901X BS-5034

09309020 BS-5034

09309020 BS-5395B

09309021 BS-5395B

09309021 BS-5034

09309075 BS-5034

09310210 BS-6062

09502210 BS-6054

09502310 BS-6430

09503614 BS-6095

09510110 BS-6047

09512510 BS-5816

09513410 BS-6023

09513610 BS-6091

09525510 BS-6819

09528210 BS-5680

09557010 BS-6150

09557075 BS-6150

09557921 BS-6129

09561610 BS-6044

09563810 BS-6048

09570310 BS-6056

09571210 BS-5751

09571610 BS-6138

09580410 BS-5739

0958433X BS-5000

09586610 BS-5759

09587310 BS-6041

09587510 BS-6162

09591410 BS-5730

09591610 BS-6040

09593710 BS-6056

09670610 BS-6227

09670810 BS-6815

09670811 BS-6815

09670814 BS-6815

09670910 BS-5909

09671010 BS-5742

09672510 BS-6629
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09672610 BS-6049

09674410 BS-6819

09674510 BS-6213

09674710 BS-6178

09675220 BS-5366B

09676510 BS-6319

09676610 BS-6238

09680310 BS-6055

09685910 BS-6042

09686620 BS-6514

09686620 BS-5671

09689610 BS-6050

09694811 BS-6129

09701110 BS-5031B

09701111 BS-5031B

09701114 BS-5031B

0970111X BS-5031B

09701124 BS-5031B

09701175 BS-5031B

09704320 BS-6149

09714231 BS-6154

09714331 BS-6216

09735920 BS-6221

09735921 BS-6221

09735976 BS-6221

09738620 BS-6189

09738640 BS-6189

09762910 BS-5247B

09762911 BS-5247B

0976291X BS-5247B

09762975 BS-5247B

09770111 BS-6222

09770111 BS-6222B

0977011X BS-6222B

0977011X BS-6222

09770175 BS-6222

09770175 BS-6222B

09782010 BS-6051

09782510 BS-5317

09782575 BS-5317

09788011 BS-6683

0978801X BS-6683

09788075 BS-6683

09791010 BS-6335

09791011 BS-6335

09792810 BS-6317

09806614 BS-6819

09813721 BS-6189

09813724 BS-6189

0981372X BS-6189

09813776 BS-6189

09831510 BS-6575

09884010 BS-5920

09884011 BS-5920

09884130 BS-6262

09884131 BS-6262

0988413X BS-6262

09884220 BS-6696

09884221 BS-6696

0988422X BS-6696

09887530 BS-6646

09887531 BS-6646

0989031X BS-5455

09893610 BS-6502

09893611 BS-6502

09895211 BS-6224B

09895211 BS-6224

0989521X BS-6224

0989521X BS-6224B

09895275 BS-6224B

09895275 BS-6224

09896920 BS-5036B

09896921 BS-5036B

09902210 BS-6135

09902211 BS-6135

09907410 BS-6096

09907411 BS-6096

09907810 BS-5231B

09907811 BS-5231B

0990781X BS-5231B

09907820 BS-6115

09907821 BS-6115

09907875 BS-5231B

09914510 BS-5043B

09914511 BS-5043B

09914514 BS-5043B

0991451X BS-5043B

09914575 BS-5043B

09916410 BS-6214

09916411 BS-6214

09916610 BS-6212

09916611 BS-6212

09916710 BS-5041B

09916711 BS-5041B

0991671X BS-5041B

09916775 BS-5041B

09935510 BS-6125

09935511 BS-6125

09936520 BS-6176

09936521 BS-6176

0993652X BS-6176

09944711 BS-6694

09944714 BS-6694

09946411 BS-5005B

09946414 BS-5005B

0994641X BS-5005B

09946421 BS-5252B

09946424 BS-5252B

0994642X BS-5252B

09946811 BS-5006B

09946814 BS-5006B

0994681X BS-5006B

09946875 BS-5006B

09952610 BS-5908

09955914 BS-6057

09957410 BS-5119B

09957411 BS-5119B

0995741X BS-5119B

09958611 BS-6349

09958711 BS-6235B

09958711 BS-6235

09959010 BS-6223

09959010 BS-6223B
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09959011 BS-6223B

09959011 BS-6223

09973810 BS-6126

09973810 BS-6126B

09973811 BS-6126B

09973811 BS-6126

09975021 BS-6237

09975810 BS-5943

09976210 BS-6693

09977210 BS-5016B

09977211 BS-5016B

0997721X BS-5016B

09977275 BS-5016B

09979010 BS-6613

09979011 BS-6613

09979020 BS-6812

09982510 BS-6678B

09982511 BS-6678B

09987011 BS-6579

09987111 BS-6219

09987111 BS-6219B

09992111 BS-6170

09992211 BS-5074B

0999221X BS-5074B

09992311 BS-5634B

09992511 BS-5073B

0999251X BS-5073B

09999610 BS-5319B

09999611 BS-5319B

09999810 BS-5119B

09A03110 BS-5203

09A03111 BS-5203

09A04730 BS-6293

09A04731 BS-6293

09A0473X BS-6293

09A05510 BS-5643

09A05511 BS-5643

09A05611 BS-5392B

09A05611 BS-5392

09A06211 BS-5793B

09A06211 BS-5793

09A06311 BS-5784

09A08911 BS-6419

09A10710 BS-6197

09A10910 BS-5402

09A10911 BS-5402

09A11010 BS-5352

09A11011 BS-5352

09A11310 BS-5345

09A11311 BS-5345

09A11510 BS-5892

09A11610 BS-5857

09A11610 BS-5817

09A11611 BS-5817

09A13810 BS-5738

09A14210 BS-6291

09A14810 BS-5408

09A14840 BS-5332

09A14840 BS-5722

09A14910 BS-5701

09A14911 BS-5701

09A18510 BS-5636

09A18511 BS-5636

09A19811 BS-6120

09A20010 BS-5973

09A20011 BS-5973

09A20310 BS-5607

09A20410 BS-5047

09A20411 BS-5047

09A22910 BS-6022

09A22911 BS-6022

09A23520 BS-5108

09A23611 BS-5725

09A25810 BS-5757

09A25910 BS-6027

09A25911 BS-6027

09A2591X BS-6027

09A27111 BS-5752

09A27114 BS-5752

09A27210 BS-5396

09A27211 BS-5396

09A29511 BS-5258

09A29514 BS-5258

09A29611 BS-5045

09A29614 BS-5045

09A33010 BS-5945

09A33011 BS-5945

09A33410 BS-5145

09A33411 BS-5145

09A33420 BS-5826B

09A33421 BS-5826B

09A35010 BS-6019

09A35011 BS-6019

09A35210 BS-5687

09A35311 BS-5952

09A35710 BS-5377

09A35810 BS-5633

09A35811 BS-5633

09A38610 BS-5142

09A38611 BS-5142

09A40110 BS-5469

09A40111 BS-5469

09A40510 BS-5948

09A40511 BS-5948

09A40710 BS-5387

09A40711 BS-5387

09A41710 BS-5430

09A41710 BS-5430B

09A41711 BS-5430B

09A41711 BS-5430

09A41711 BS-6307

09A4171X BS-5430B

09A42110 BS-5725

09A42111 BS-5725

09A42610 BS-5263

09A42611 BS-5263

09A42710 BS-5125

09A42710 BS-5125B

09A42711 BS-5125B

09A42711 BS-5125

09A4271X BS-5125B

09A42731 BS-5125B

09A42811 BS-5360
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09A42811 BS-5360B

09A42814 BS-5360B

09A42814 BS-5360

09A43010 BS-5104

09A44440 BS-6233

09A44510 BS-5261

09A45010 BS-5471

09A45010 BS-5471B

09A45011 BS-5471B

09A45011 BS-5471

09A45110 BS-5483

09A45210 BS-5696

09A45310 BS-5669

09A45311 BS-5669

09A45320 BS-5499

09A45321 BS-5499

09A45511 BS-5366B

09A45514 BS-5366B

09A45514 BS-5366

09A4551X BS-5366B

09A45810 BS-5887

09A45810 BS-5866

09A52910 BS-5328

09A53120 BS-5424

09A53210 BS-5274

09A53210 BS-5274B

09A53211 BS-5274B

09A53211 BS-5274

09A5321X BS-5274B

09A53220 BS-5667

09A53221 BS-5667

09A53510 BS-6316

09A53511 BS-6316

09A53520 BS-5670

09A53810 BS-5420

09A53811 BS-5420

09A54111 BS-6591

09A59710 BS-6202

09A59711 BS-6202

09A59810 BS-5245B

09A59810 BS-5245

09A59811 BS-5245

09A59811 BS-5245B

09A60110 BS-5426

09A60110 BS-5426B

09A60111 BS-5426B

09A60111 BS-5426

09A60410 BS-6007B

09A60410 BS-6007

09A60411 BS-6007

09A60411 BS-6007B

09A60610 BS-5350

09A61340 BS-5853

09A61341 BS-5853

09A61351 BS-5625

09A61351 BS-5625B

09A61610 BS-5974

09A62110 BS-5638

09A62111 BS-5638

09A62131 BS-5879

09A62910 BS-5269B

09A62910 BS-5269

09A63010 BS-5268

09A63210 BS-5756

09A63211 BS-5756

09A63410 BS-5648

09A63411 BS-5648

09A63710 BS-5023

09A63710 BS-5023B

09A63711 BS-5023B

09A65210 BS-6314

09A65211 BS-6314

09A6521X BS-6314

09A70611 BS-5119B

09A70614 BS-5119B

09A70710 BS-5723

09A70711 BS-5723

09A71311 BS-5779B

09A71311 BS-5779

09A71314 BS-5779

09A71314 BS-5779B

09A71611 BS-5183

09A71611 BS-5183B

09A71614 BS-5183B

09A71614 BS-5183

09A71620 BS-5183B

09A71621 BS-5183B

09A71710 BS-5627

09A71711 BS-5627

09A72711 BS-5001B

09A72714 BS-5001B

09A72714 BS-5001

09A7271X BS-5001B

09A72720 BS-5631

09A72720 BS-5631B

09A72730 BS-6189

09A72731 BS-6189

09A73211 BS-5774

09A73610 BS-5639

09A73611 BS-5639

09A73811 BS-5327

09A73811 BS-5327B

09A73814 BS-5327B

09A73814 BS-5327

09A7381X BS-5327B

09A75810 BS-5641

09A75810 BS-5641B

09A75811 BS-5641B

09A75811 BS-5641

09A76110 BS-5623

09A76111 BS-5623

09A77211 BS-5994

09A77311 BS-5889

09A77411 BS-6357

09A80710 BS-5274B

09A80711 BS-5274B

09A81710 BS-5620

09A81711 BS-5620

09A82010 BS-5867

09A82010 BS-5867B

09A82011 BS-5867B

09A82011 BS-5867

09A8201X BS-5867
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09A82821 BS-6234

09A86414 BS-5333

09A86511 BS-5801

09A86514 BS-5801

09A86610 BS-5432

09A86810 BS-5321

09A86810 BS-5321B

09A86811 BS-5321B

09A8681X BS-5321B

09A87014 BS-5911

09A91110 BS-5319

09A91110 BS-5319B

09A91111 BS-5319B

09A91111 BS-5319

09A91314 BS-5507B

09A91314 BS-5507

09A91810 BS-5425

09A95611 BS-6008

09A95611 BS-6008B

09A95811 BS-6364

09A95821 BS-6363

09A95911 BS-6365

09A96021 BS-6014

09A96111 BS-6098

09A96121 BS-6563

09A96610 BS-5440

09A96610 BS-5440B

09A96611 BS-5440B

09A96611 BS-5440

09A9661X BS-5440B

09A96710 BS-5244

09A96710 BS-5244B

09A96711 BS-5244B

09A96711 BS-5244

09A9671X BS-5244B

09A96814 BS-5656

09A96824 BS-5312

09A96910 BS-5622

09A97210 BS-5922

09A97211 BS-5922

09B02610 BS-5883

09B02611 BS-5883

09B03010 BS-5645

09B03910 BS-6277

09B03911 BS-6277

09B0391X BS-6277

09B04110 BS-5697

09B04111 BS-5697

09B04310 BS-5340

09B04310 BS-5340B

09B04311 BS-5340B

09B04311 BS-5340

09B26510 BS-5287B

09B26510 BS-5287

09B26511 BS-5287

09B26511 BS-5287B

09B26610 BS-5315

09B26611 BS-5315

09B26910 BS-5495

09B27010 BS-6228

09B27210 BS-5162

09B30910 BS-5317

09B31211 BS-5438

09B31311 BS-6188

09B33721 BS-5852

09B33811 BS-6338

09B34341 BS-6681

09B3434X BS-6681

09B34441 BS-5886

09B35210 BS-5975

09B35211 BS-5975

09B35410 BS-5428

09B35410 BS-5183B

09B35510 BS-5050

09B35510 BS-5050B

09B35511 BS-5050B

09B3551X BS-5050B

09B35575 BS-5050B

09B35610 BS-5051

09B35611 BS-5051

09B35620 BS-5836

09B35621 BS-5836

09B35910 BS-5732

09B40210 BS-6813

09B40910 BS-5393

09B43641 BS-6159

09B43651 BS-6165

09B45920 BS-6584

09B45921 BS-6584

09B46110 BS-5894

09B46110 BS-5890

09B46111 BS-5894

09B46111 BS-5893

09B49610 BS-5413

09B49810 BS-5885

09B50311 BS-6193

09B50311 BS-6193B

09B50710 BS-6453

09B50711 BS-6453

09B52011 BS-6173

09B52310 BS-6592

09B52511 BS-6692

09B52610 BS-6556

09B52611 BS-6556

09B54511 BS-6166

09B54710 BS-5344

09B54810 BS-6590

09B55111 BS-5119B

09B56510 BS-5589

09B56510 BS-5589B

09B56511 BS-5589B

09B56911 BS-5884B

09B56911 BS-5884

09B5691X BS-5884B

09B57011 BS-5880B

09B57011 BS-5880

09B58821 BS-6471

09B59110 BS-5470

09B59110 BS-5470B

09B59410 BS-6205

09B61110 BS-5323

09B61210 BS-5486

09B61310 BS-5475
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09B61311 BS-5475

09B61410 BS-5426B

09B61410 BS-5426

09B62110 BS-5920

09B62210 BS-5477

09B62510 BS-6818

09B62710 BS-6082

09B62810 BS-5414

09B63111 BS-6067

09B63210 BS-5259

09B63310 BS-5872

09B63310 BS-5866

09B63510 BS-6555

09B63511 BS-6555

09B63610 BS-5433

09B63611 BS-5433

09B63810 BS-5999

09B63811 BS-5999

09B64510 BS-6242

09B64511 BS-6242

09B64710 BS-5136B

09B64710 BS-5136

09B64711 BS-5136B

09B6471X BS-5136B

09B64720 BS-5136B

09B64721 BS-5136B

09B71011 BS-6350

09B80511 BS-6351

09B80741 BS-6554

09B82210 BS-5845

09B82210 BS-5845B

09B82211 BS-5845

09B85551 BS-6432

09B85811 BS-6254B

09B91311 BS-6479

09B96911 BS-5876

09B96911 BS-5876B

09B9691X BS-5876B

09B97011 BS-5781

09B97011 BS-5781B

09B97111 BS-5843

09B97111 BS-5843B

09C04711 BS-6175

09C06311 BS-6501

09C06411 BS-6348

09C13311 BS-6688

09C1331X BS-6688

09C13810 BS-5006B

09C13811 BS-5006B

09C1381X BS-5006B

09C14510 BS-5462

09C17110 BS-5276B

09C17111 BS-5276B

09C1711X BS-5276B

09C17410 BS-6294

09C17411 BS-6294

09C20711 BS-6680

09C20911 BS-6560

09C24010 BS-6140

09C24010 BS-6011

09C24020 BS-6553

09C24310 BS-6340

09C24410 BS-5984

09C24511 BS-5834B

09C2491X BS-5657B

09C2491X BS-5657

09C28511 BS-5890B

09C30611 BS-6469

09C3061X BS-6469

09C31311 BS-6686

09C31411 BS-6677

09C35011 BS-6679

09C35111 BS-6605

09C39513 BS-6673B

09C39913 BS-6295

09C40413 BS-6255

09C40513 BS-6244

09C40613 BS-6258

09C40913 BS-6160

09C40913 BS-6160B

09C41013 BS-5916

09C41113 BS-6099

09C41113 BS-6099B

09C41213 BS-6600

09C41313 BS-6599

09C41913 BS-6303

09C42411 BS-6081

09C49911 BS-5460B

09C50311 BS-6561

09C51411 BS-6459B

09C51411 BS-6459

09C52211 BS-6257

09C54111 BS-5006B

09C54310 BS-6687

09C54311 BS-6687

09C54411 BS-6576

09C54511 BS-6103

09C54511 BS-5917B

09C54711 BS-6168

09C54711 BS-6225

09C63611 BS-6480

09C63921 BS-6450

09C64411 BS-6285

09C64611 BS-6256

09C65411 BS-5488B

09C65475 BS-5488B

09C65511 BS-6570

09C66311 BS-6290

09C71011 BS-5995

09C74311 BS-6598

09C74411 BS-6477

09C81911 BS-6568

09C82111 BS-6680

09C88211 BS-5784

09C88211 BS-5793

09C88211 BS-5793B

09C88211 BS-5784B

09C88411 BS-5392B

09C92811 BS-6821

09C92911 BS-6092B

09C93011 BS-6074

09C93611 BS-6358

09C93811 BS-6360
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09D02711 BS-6569

09D05911 BS-6571

09D06311 BS-6562

09D06321 BS-6567

09D06421 BS-6345

09D09413 BS-6573

09D09513 BS-6572

09D09613 BS-6577

09D22711 BS-6236B

09D24511 BS-6456

09D24711 BS-6444

09D41711 BS-6816

09D41911 BS-6292

09D42011 BS-6446

09D42311 BS-6463B

09D42311 BS-6463

09D42311 BS-6509

09D42411 BS-6476

09D42811 BS-6021

09D42811 BS-6021B

09D50911 BS-6024

09D52413 BS-6644B

09D52613 BS-6194B

09D52613 BS-6194

09D52723 BS-6676B

09D52813 BS-6616

09D52923 BS-6550

09D53113 BS-6551

09D53313 BS-6312

09D53313 BS-6312B

09D57111 BS-6428

09D57611 BS-5321B

09D61811 BS-5244B

09D6181X BS-5244B

09D62411 BS-6472

09D69011 BS-6820

09D72511 BS-6558

09D74911 BS-6635

09D75111 BS-6566

09D76611 BS-6504

09D76711 BS-6441

09D76721 BS-6643

09D85311 BS-6478

09D90113 BS-6691

09D90213 BS-6434

09D90313 BS-6433

09D90413 BS-6552

09D90513 BS-6604

09D93211 BS-6505

09D93311 BS-6506

09D93611 BS-6507

09D93711 BS-6508

09D98811 BS-6633

09D99011 BS-6645

09D99111 BS-6574

09D99411 BS-6674

09E03411 BS-6585

09E06911 BS-6192

09E16811 BS-6630

09E22911 BS-6609

09E23111 BS-6610

09E52911 BS-6587

09E77811 BS-6685

09E77911 BS-6817

09E83611 BS-6695

09N12410 BS-5234

09N12411 BS-5234

09N12510 BS-5505

09N12510 BS-5505B

09N12511 BS-5505B

09N12511 BS-5505

09N24811 BS-5900

09N25521 BS-6078

09N26411 BS-5023B

09N26811 BS-6176

09N31611 BS-6473

09R10310 BS-5776

09R10311 BS-5776

09R10411 BS-5838

09R10411 BS-5838B

09R10511 BS-5955

09R12421 BS-5770

250137620 BS-6341

8139540 BS-5613

8255920 BS-5839

8255924 BS-5839

8263134 BS-5068

8279414 BS-5071

8295020 BS-5768

8295021 BS-5768

8295814 BS-5105

8295875 BS-5105

8312614 BS-5013

8312621 BS-5012

8312624 BS-5012

8344124 BS-5120

8363710 BS-5979

8393910 BS-5913

8395920 BS-5055

8417710 BS-5069

8417775 BS-5069

8425010 BS-5958

8425014 BS-5958

8447510 BS-5033

8447575 BS-5033

8450410 BS-5940

8450420 BS-5940

8450420 BS-5978

8473810 BS-5060

8473814 BS-5060

8473820 BS-5060

8473820 BS-5788

8473821 BS-5788

8473821 BS-5060

8473821 BS-5020

8473824 BS-5020

8473824 BS-5060

8475034 BS-5026

8475041 BS-5059

8475044 BS-5059

8487414 BS-5076

8487414 BS-5076B

8492710 BS-5981
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8493110 BS-5980

8493124 BS-5040

8493176 BS-5040

8499410 BS-5813

8500514 BS-5087BZ

8500514 BS-5087

8500520 BS-6116

8500575 BS-5087

8500575 BS-5087BZ

8501310 BS-5764

8503710 BS-5128

8508511 BS-5007

8508514 BS-5007

8508611 BS-5010

8508614 BS-5010

8514120 BS-5018

8514914 BS-5089

8514914 BS-5089B

8514975 BS-5089B

8514975 BS-5089

8516410 BS-5924

8516414 BS-5924

8516424 BS-5924

8516476 BS-5924

8517434 BS-5017

8517720 BS-5767

8517830 BS-5062

8517831 BS-5062

8518620 BS-6302

8521110 BS-5456

8524320 BS-5926

8524324 BS-5926

8526610 BS-5813

8528810 BS-5977

8530910 BS-6089

8531610 BS-5713

8533410 BS-5114

8533475 BS-5114

8535911 BS-5003

8535914 BS-5003

8536621 BS-5002

8536624 BS-5002

8544310 BS-5176

8544311 BS-5176

8544340 BS-5171

8549710 BS-5096

8555910 BS-5847

8556921 BS-6146

8556924 BS-6146

8556976 BS-6146

8558010 BS-6124

8558011 BS-6124

8562510 BS-5961

8562520 BS-5700

8562520 BS-5143

8562530 BS-5961

8563910 BS-6324

8564550 BS-6232

8564560 BS-6232

8570910 BS-5763B

8570910 BS-5763

8570975 BS-5763

8570975 BS-5763B

8571410 BS-5084

8571910 BS-5754

8571910 BS-5754B

8574311 BS-5080

8574311 BS-5080B

8574314 BS-5080B

8574314 BS-5080

8574711 BS-5078

8574714 BS-5078

8576810 BS-5095

8577510 BS-6131

8577511 BS-6131

8580310 BS-5682

8586410 BS-5940

8587810 BS-5685

8587820 BS-5685

8589110 BS-5159

8590514 BS-6147

8595210 BS-5443

8595910 BS-5861

8675110 BS-5196

8678510 BS-5810

8683810 BS-5165

8683811 BS-5165

8685710 BS-6060

8689711 BS-5180

8689714 BS-5180

8689810 BS-6186

8689810 BS-5709

8689910 BS-6088

8690314 BS-5072

8690375 BS-5072

8691114 BS-5194

8691114 BS-5194BZ

8691175 BS-5194BZ

8691175 BS-5194

8691710 BS-5211

8691711 BS-5211

8691814 BS-5204

8693110 BS-5230

8693111 BS-5230

8693510 BS-5197

8693510 BS-5197B

8693511 BS-5197B

8693511 BS-5197

8696810 BS-5239

8701410 BS-5217

8701510 BS-5163

8701520 BS-5163

8701980 BS-5807

8701981 BS-5807

8704210 BS-5225B

8704210 BS-5225

8704211 BS-5225

8704211 BS-5225B

8710414 BS-5131

8710475 BS-5131

8710610 BS-5137

8710611 BS-5137

8710710 BS-6059
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8710711 BS-6059

8713210 BS-5093

8716511 BS-5032

8716514 BS-5032

8716520 BS-6355

8721120 BS-5809

8721121 BS-5809

8723810 BS-5249

8723811 BS-5249

8728811 BS-5094

8728811 BS-5094B

8728814 BS-5094B

8728814 BS-5094

8735114 BS-5117

8735210 BS-5150

8735211 BS-5150

8735810 BS-5286

8735811 BS-5286

8762610 BS-5101

8762610 BS-5101B

8762611 BS-5101B

8762611 BS-5101

8762710 BS-5246

8762710 BS-5246B

8762711 BS-5246B

8762711 BS-5246

8772410 BS-5200B

8772410 BS-5200

8772420 BS-5200

8772420 BS-5200B

8772510 BS-5054

8772510 BS-5054B

8772520 BS-5054B

8772520 BS-5054

8776510 BS-5298

8776510 BS-5298B

8776511 BS-5298B

8776511 BS-5298

8781410 BS-5959

8781411 BS-5959

8782210 BS-5310

8787810 BS-5808

8787811 BS-5808

8793610 BS-5606

8793611 BS-5606

8795510 BS-5938

8795511 BS-5938

8806514 BS-5206

8809430 BS-5109

8809440 BS-5166

8809450 BS-5151

8809450 BS-5109

8809460 BS-5151

8816310 BS-5266

8830510 BS-5946

8830511 BS-5946

8831610 BS-5140

8831620 BS-5513

8840510 BS-5417B

8840510 BS-5417

8840810 BS-5929

8840811 BS-5929

8855420 BS-6276

8855421 BS-6276

8863810 BS-5355

8868210 BS-5039

8868211 BS-5039

8872710 BS-5370

8872711 BS-5370

8884320 BS-5864

8884320 BS-5864B

8884321 BS-5864B

8884321 BS-5864

8908110 BS-5187

8908120 BS-5874

8908175 BS-5187

8908310 BS-5964

8908311 BS-5964

8908375 BS-5964

8908411 BS-5806

8908411 BS-5806B

8908475 BS-5806B

8908475 BS-5806

8909310 BS-5324

8909311 BS-5324

8913610 BS-5780B

8913610 BS-5780

8913611 BS-5780

8913611 BS-5780B

8914810 BS-5965

8914811 BS-5965

8914875 BS-5965

8916310 BS-5372

8916311 BS-5372

8917610 BS-5966

8917611 BS-5966

8917910 BS-5143

8937110 BS-5596

8946110 BS-5675

8946120 BS-5465

8946610 BS-5741

8948810 BS-5042

8948810 BS-5042B

8948811 BS-5042B

8948811 BS-5042

8948875 BS-5042

8948875 BS-5042B

8950210 BS-5044B

8950210 BS-5044

8950211 BS-5044

8950211 BS-5044B

8950911 BS-5599

8950911 BS-5599B

8950914 BS-5599B

8950914 BS-5599

8951110 BS-5382

8951111 BS-5382

8951210 BS-5989BZ

8951210 BS-5989

8951217 BS-5989

8951217 BS-5989BZ

8951217 BS-5216

8951217 BS-5216BZ
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8951220 BS-5989BZ

8951220 BS-5989

8951227 BS-5989

8951227 BS-5989BZ

8958010 BS-5771

8958010 BS-5771B

8958011 BS-5771B

8958011 BS-5771

8958410 BS-5598

8958411 BS-5598

8959717 BS-6072BZ

8959717 BS-6072

8960310 BS-5682

8960414 BS-6147

8960614 BS-5117

8971910 BS-5250

8971911 BS-5250

8973410 BS-5362

8973411 BS-5362

8975110 BS-5953

8975111 BS-5953

8975920 BS-5619

8975921 BS-5619

8978710 BS-5775

8978711 BS-5775

8979210 BS-5862

8979217 BS-5862

8982610 BS-5293

8982611 BS-5293

8991310 BS-5126

8991311 BS-5126

8991820 BS-5932

8991821 BS-5932

8997510 BS-5265

8997510 BS-5265B

8997511 BS-5265B

8997511 BS-5265

8997520 BS-5254

8997521 BS-5254

9309020 BS-5395

9309520 BS-5660

9310210 BS-6062

9314814 BS-5106

9314875 BS-5106

9476514 BS-5070

9476575 BS-5070

9486920 BS-5848

9486934 BS-5022

9486940 BS-5848

9486941 BS-5848

9486944 BS-5848

9491434 BS-5037

9491440 BS-5037

9493911 BS-5011

9493914 BS-5011

9493921 BS-5014

9493924 BS-5014

9498721 BS-5113

9498724 BS-5113

9500410 BS-5856

9501910 BS-5502

9502210 BS-6054

9502310 BS-6430

9503310 BS-5077

9503614 BS-6095

9505510 BS-5815

9508424 BS-5588

9508424 BS-5344

9510110 BS-6047

9512510 BS-5816

9513410 BS-6023

9513610 BS-6091

9514224 BS-5611

9514276 BS-5611

9514824 BS-5035

9514876 BS-5035

9516611 BS-5088

9516614 BS-5088

9517314 BS-5501

9519410 BS-5178

9519614 BS-5115

9519675 BS-5115

9522110 BS-5944

9525310 BS-5704

9525410 BS-5173

9525420 BS-5177

9525421 BS-5177

9528210 BS-5680

9528510 BS-5686

9528575 BS-5686

9529014 BS-5164

9529075 BS-5164

9531514 BS-5121

9539031 BS-5004

9539031 BS-5004B

9539034 BS-5004B

9539034 BS-5004

9544710 BS-5175

9544914 BS-5174

9545730 BS-5892

9545731 BS-5892

9548810 BS-5626

9550911 BS-5168

9550914 BS-5168

9552724 BS-5063

9553620 BS-5712

9556610 BS-5092

9556821 BS-5123

9556821 BS-5123B

9556824 BS-5123B

9556824 BS-5123

9557010 BS-6150

9557075 BS-6150

9557710 BS-5734

9557921 BS-6129

9558120 BS-5748

9558134 BS-5306

9558177 BS-5306

9558411 BS-5149

9558414 BS-5149

9558710 BS-5745

9558775 BS-5745

9561610 BS-6044
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9562314 BS-5512

9563210 BS-5816

9563810 BS-6048

9564014 BS-5133

9564020 BS-5202

9564030 BS-5710

9564075 BS-5133

9567311 BS-5504

9567314 BS-5504

9567421 BS-5181

9567424 BS-5181

9567910 BS-5719

9568610 BS-5931

9570310 BS-6056

9570420 BS-5602

9570714 BS-5057

9570775 BS-5057

9570810 BS-5058

9570875 BS-5058

9571010 BS-5081

9573614 BS-5147

9574210 BS-5497

9574521 BS-5083B

9574521 BS-5083

9574524 BS-5083

9574524 BS-5083B

9574910 BS-5600

9574911 BS-5600

9580221 BS-5107

9580224 BS-5107

9580410 BS-5739

9584310 BS-5086

9584311 BS-5086

9584334 BS-5000

9584410 BS-5146

9584421 BS-5692

9584424 BS-5692

9584475 BS-5146

9585710 BS-5930

9585714 BS-5930

9585775 BS-5930

9586610 BS-5759

9586914 BS-5705

9586914 BS-5280

9587011 BS-5008

9587014 BS-5008

9587030 BS-5841

9587034 BS-5841

9587510 BS-6162

9588910 BS-5160

9590414 BS-5152

9590614 BS-5153

9591410 BS-5730

9591410 BS-5658

9591610 BS-6040

9593710 BS-6056

9670610 BS-6227

9670810 BS-6815

9670910 BS-5909

9671010 BS-5742

9672310 BS-5219

9672610 BS-6049

9672734 BS-5021

9672777 BS-5021

9674210 BS-5205

9674510 BS-6213

9674710 BS-6178

9675210 BS-5914

9675220 BS-5366

9675310 BS-5661

9676510 BS-6319

9676610 BS-6238

9677110 BS-5749

9677114 BS-5749

9679911 BS-5127

9679914 BS-5127

9680310 BS-6055

9680410 BS-5282

9681610 BS-5718

9681710 BS-5693

9683910 BS-6275

9683911 BS-6275

9684111 BS-5210B

9684111 BS-5210

9684114 BS-5210

9684114 BS-5210B

9685910 BS-6042

9686310 BS-5218

9686311 BS-5218

9687920 BS-5765

9687976 BS-5765

9689314 BS-5172

9689610 BS-6050

9691510 BS-5803

9692411 BS-5209B

9692411 BS-5209

9692414 BS-5209

9692414 BS-5209B

9693210 BS-5229

9693211 BS-5229

9693411 BS-5198B

9693411 BS-5198

9693414 BS-5198

9693414 BS-5198B

9694210 BS-5227

9694310 BS-5799

9694375 BS-5799

9694811 BS-6129

9695910 BS-5075

9696714 BS-5067

9698310 BS-5238

9699710 BS-5099

9699711 BS-5099

9699721 BS-5099

9699724 BS-5099

9699810 BS-5766

9701020 BS-6519

9701020 BS-5030

9701020 BS-5030B

9701021 BS-5030B

9701021 BS-5030

9701021 BS-6519

9701111 BS-5031
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9701111 BS-5031B

9701114 BS-5031B

9701114 BS-5031

9701211 BS-5251

9701211 BS-5251B

9701214 BS-5251B

9701214 BS-5251

9704320 BS-6149

9705610 BS-5139

9705675 BS-5139

9711710 BS-5983

9713110 BS-6026

9713111 BS-6026

9713114 BS-6026

9714231 BS-6154

9714331 BS-6216

9719510 BS-5257

9719611 BS-5195

9719611 BS-5195B

9719614 BS-5195B

9719614 BS-5195

9722510 BS-5508

9722610 BS-5489

9722611 BS-5489

9726330 BS-5666

9727910 BS-5715

9728510 BS-5724

9731410 BS-5199

9731410 BS-5199B

9731414 BS-5199B

9731414 BS-5199

9731420 BS-5199

9731420 BS-5199B

9731420 BS-5290

9731424 BS-5199B

9731424 BS-5199

9735920 BS-6221

9735921 BS-6221

9735976 BS-6221

9736714 BS-5503

9737710 BS-5103

9737910 BS-6020

9737911 BS-6020

9738610 BS-5931

9738630 BS-5931

9739510 BS-5291

9739511 BS-5291

9742180 BS-5184

9742181 BS-5184

9762811 BS-5100

9762814 BS-5100

9762910 BS-5247

9762911 BS-5247

9770111 BS-6222B

9770111 BS-6222

9770175 BS-6222

9770175 BS-6222B

9772010 BS-5226B

9772010 BS-5226

9772011 BS-5226

9772011 BS-5226B

9772710 BS-5789

9772711 BS-5789

9777710 BS-5220

9780611 BS-5222

9780611 BS-5222B

9780614 BS-5222B

9780614 BS-5222

9782010 BS-6051

9782110 BS-5082B

9782110 BS-5082

9782310 BS-5601

9782311 BS-5601

9782510 BS-5317

9782575 BS-5317

9782610 BS-5662

9787910 BS-5811

9791010 BS-6335

9791011 BS-6335

9792810 BS-6317

9793310 BS-5796

9793910 BS-5474

9796011 BS-5952

9807110 BS-5134

9807111 BS-5134

9812711 BS-5610

9813714 BS-5931

9813721 BS-5214

9813724 BS-5214

9813775 BS-5931

9830310 BS-5038

9830311 BS-5038

9830411 BS-5201

9830420 BS-5201

9840210 BS-5498

9840410 BS-5277

9840411 BS-5277

9841110 BS-5289B

9841110 BS-5289

9841110 BS-5061

9841111 BS-5061

9841111 BS-5289

9841111 BS-5289B

9847510 BS-5290

9848310 BS-5337

9854510 BS-5318

9854610 BS-5191

9860110 BS-5248

9860111 BS-5248

9860910 BS-5621

9860911 BS-5621

9863310 BS-5270

9863310 BS-5270B

9863311 BS-5270B

9863311 BS-5270

9863510 BS-5354

9863511 BS-5354

9865610 BS-5190

9866510 BS-5361

9866511 BS-5361

9868011 BS-5773

9868014 BS-5773

9869011 BS-5279
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9869011 BS-5279B

9869075 BS-5279B

9869075 BS-5279

9869511 BS-5028B

9869511 BS-5028

9869514 BS-5028

9869514 BS-5028B

9869780 BS-5335B

9869780 BS-5335

9869781 BS-5335

9869781 BS-5335B

9872610 BS-5602

9876010 BS-5024B

9876010 BS-5024

9876011 BS-5024

9876011 BS-5024B

9883714 BS-5347

9884010 BS-5920

9884011 BS-5920

9884130 BS-6262

9884131 BS-6262

9885210 BS-5192

9885211 BS-5192

9886410 BS-5727

9886411 BS-5727

9887330 BS-5688

9887331 BS-5688

9887430 BS-5778

9887431 BS-5778

9887630 BS-5046

9887631 BS-5046

9887730 BS-5721

9887731 BS-5721

9889414 BS-5840

9889475 BS-5840

9890314 BS-5455

9893120 BS-5152

9893210 BS-5153

9893710 BS-5141

9893710 BS-5141B

9895211 BS-6224B

9895211 BS-6224

9895275 BS-6224

9895275 BS-6224B

9895310 BS-5467

9896010 BS-5346

9896110 BS-5787

9896120 BS-5787

9896121 BS-5787

9896176 BS-5787

9896510 BS-5653

9896920 BS-5036B

9896920 BS-5036

9896921 BS-5036

9897710 BS-5221

9897711 BS-5221

9902210 BS-6135

9902211 BS-6135

9907410 BS-6096

9907411 BS-6096

9907710 BS-5182

9907711 BS-5182

9907810 BS-5231

9907810 BS-5231B

9907811 BS-5231

9907820 BS-6115

9907821 BS-6115

9907910 BS-5349

9907911 BS-5349

9908010 BS-5311

9908610 BS-5242

9908611 BS-5242

9913010 BS-5299

9913010 BS-5299B

9913011 BS-5299B

9913011 BS-5299

9913111 BS-5389B

9913111 BS-5389

9913114 BS-5389

9913114 BS-5389B

9913210 BS-5138

9913380 BS-5491

9914210 BS-5487

9914310 BS-5243

9914311 BS-5243

9914511 BS-5043

9914514 BS-5043

9914910 BS-5281

9915920 BS-5307

9915920 BS-5307B

9915976 BS-5307B

9915976 BS-5307

9916211 BS-5605

9916214 BS-5605

9916410 BS-6214

9916411 BS-6214

9916510 BS-5383

9916510 BS-5383B

9916511 BS-5383B

9916511 BS-5383

9916610 BS-6212

9916611 BS-6212

9916710 BS-5041

9916710 BS-5041B

9916711 BS-5041B

9916711 BS-5041

9917211 BS-5603B

9917211 BS-5603

9917214 BS-5603

9917214 BS-5603B

9917311 BS-5400

9917314 BS-5400

9918510 BS-5353

9918511 BS-5353

9935010 BS-5241

9935210 BS-5954

9935211 BS-5954

9935510 BS-6125

9935511 BS-6125

9936211 BS-5792B

9936211 BS-5792

9936214 BS-5792

9936214 BS-5792B
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9936520 BS-6176

9936521 BS-6176

9936810 BS-5325

9936810 BS-5325B

9936811 BS-5325B

9936811 BS-5325

9936910 BS-5294

9936910 BS-5294B

9936911 BS-5294B

9936911 BS-5294

9937321 BS-5118

9937421 BS-5821

9937424 BS-5821

9942510 BS-5935B

9942510 BS-5935

9942511 BS-5935

9942511 BS-5935B

9942575 BS-5935B

9942575 BS-5935

9944211 BS-5357

9944211 BS-5357B

9944214 BS-5357B

9944214 BS-5357

9946411 BS-5005

9946414 BS-5005

9946421 BS-5252

9946424 BS-5252

9946811 BS-5006

9946814 BS-5006

9946820 BS-5253

9946821 BS-5253

9948110 BS-5863

9948111 BS-5863

9948310 BS-5399

9948311 BS-5399

9950310 BS-5485

9950510 BS-5604

9950511 BS-5604

9950811 BS-5256B

9950811 BS-5256

9950814 BS-5256

9950814 BS-5256B

9951014 BS-5388

9953411 BS-5334B

9953411 BS-5334

9953414 BS-5334

9953414 BS-5334B

9953710 BS-5343

9953720 BS-5343

9954011 BS-5921

9954014 BS-5921

9954110 BS-5390

9955410 BS-5677

9955520 BS-5223

9955710 BS-5699

9955914 BS-6057

9957310 BS-5783

9957311 BS-5783

9957410 BS-5119

9957411 BS-5119

9957420 BS-5358

9957421 BS-5358

9958111 BS-5410B

9958111 BS-5410

9958114 BS-5410

9958114 BS-5410B

9958210 BS-5356

9958210 BS-5356B

9958511 BS-5313

9958514 BS-5313

9958611 BS-6349

9958711 BS-6235B

9958711 BS-6235

9958711 BS-5264

9958914 BS-5394

9959010 BS-6223

9959010 BS-6223B

9959011 BS-6223B

9959011 BS-6223

9959810 BS-5480

9959811 BS-5480

9959910 BS-5365

9961814 BS-5199

9961814 BS-5199B

9961824 BS-5199B

9961824 BS-5199

9963134 BS-5841

9972610 BS-5761

9972611 BS-5761

9972714 BS-5496

9972811 BS-5655

9972814 BS-5655

9973810 BS-6126

9973810 BS-6126B

9973811 BS-6126B

9973811 BS-6126

9974310 BS-5934

9974311 BS-5934

9975011 BS-5769

9975014 BS-5769

9975021 BS-6237

9975211 BS-5772

9975214 BS-5772

9975510 BS-5429

9975511 BS-5429

9975810 BS-5943

9976010 BS-5447

9976160 BS-5446

9976810 BS-5285

9976811 BS-5285

9977210 BS-5016

9977210 BS-5016B

9977211 BS-5016B

9977211 BS-5016

9979310 BS-5609

9979310 BS-5609B

9979311 BS-5609B

9979311 BS-5609

9979710 BS-5846

9979711 BS-5846

9979810 BS-5379

9979910 BS-5397

9979911 BS-5397
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9981710 BS-5015B

9981710 BS-5015

9981711 BS-5015

9981711 BS-5015B

9982410 BS-5379

9982520 BS-5635

9982520 BS-5863

9982521 BS-5635

9982710 BS-5303

9982710 BS-5303B

9982711 BS-5303B

9982711 BS-5303

9984810 BS-5302

9984811 BS-5302

9986711 BS-5284

9987111 BS-6219

9989510 BS-5404

9989511 BS-5404

9991511 BS-5936

9992111 BS-6170

9992211 BS-5074

9992311 BS-5634

9992411 BS-5956

9992511 BS-5073

9992814 BS-5415

9993111 BS-5612B

9993111 BS-5612

9993114 BS-5612

9993114 BS-5612B

9993511 BS-5812

9993514 BS-5812

9999110 BS-5407

9999111 BS-5407

9999610 BS-5711

9999611 BS-5711

9999710 BS-5476

9999810 BS-5391

FS207000 BS-5793B

NIR BS-6052

RD217000 BS-6314

FERODO ZEKKERT

18721 BS-5052B

DDF003 BS-5613

DDF023 BS-6565

DDF035 BS-5839

DDF0351 BS-5839

DDF042 BS-5068

DDF048 BS-5071

DDF053 BS-5768

DDF0531 BS-5768

DDF053C1 BS-5768

DDF055 BS-5105

DDF066 BS-5013

DDF067 BS-5012

DDF080 BS-5120

DDF084 BS-5979

DDF0841 BS-5979

DDF092 BS-5913

DDF0921 BS-5913

DDF1000 BS-5249

DDF1005 BS-5139

DDF1008 BS-5489

DDF10081 BS-5489

DDF1009 BS-5508

DDF1010 BS-6026

DDF10101 BS-6026

DDF1010C BS-6026

DDF1010C1 BS-6026

DDF1011 BS-5093

DDF1012 BS-5094

DDF1012 BS-5094B

DDF1013 BS-5199

DDF1013 BS-5199B

DDF1014 BS-5257

DDF1025 BS-5681

DDF1026 BS-5805

DDF1026 BS-5240

DDF1027 BS-5184

DDF103 BS-5069

DDF1033 BS-5964

DDF10331 BS-5964

DDF1034 BS-5286

DDF1035 BS-6221

DDF1035C BS-6221

DDF1036 BS-5601

DDF1037 BS-5606

DDF1039 BS-5724

DDF104 BS-5958

DDF1041 BS-5100

DDF1042 BS-5247

DDF1042 BS-5247B

DDF10421 BS-5247B

DDF1042C BS-5247B

DDF1042C1 BS-5247B

DDF1042C1 BS-5247

DDF1043 BS-5101

DDF1043 BS-5101B

DDF1044 BS-5246

DDF1044 BS-5246B

DDF1044 BS-6085

DDF10441 BS-5246B

DDF1044C BS-5246B

DDF1044C BS-6085

DDF1044C1 BS-5246B

DDF1059 BS-5503

DDF106 BS-5644

DDF1060 BS-5977

DDF10601 BS-5977

DDF1061 BS-5602

DDF1064 BS-5291

DDF1066 BS-6222B

DDF1066 BS-6222

DDF1066C BS-6222

DDF1066C BS-6222B

DDF1068 BS-5226

DDF1068 BS-5226B

DDF1072 BS-5222

DDF1072 BS-5222B

DDF1072C1 BS-5222B

DDF1072C1 BS-5222

DDF1076 BS-5310

DDF1078 BS-5299B

DDF1078 BS-5299
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DDF1079 BS-5298B

DDF1079 BS-5298

DDF1080 BS-5811

DDF1081 BS-5808

DDF1082 BS-5099

DDF10821 BS-5099

DDF1084 BS-5317

DDF10841 BS-5317

DDF1084C BS-5317

DDF1094 BS-5712

DDF1096 BS-5107

DDF1099 BS-6682

DDF10991 BS-6682

DDF1099C BS-6682

DDF1100 BS-5959

DDF11001 BS-5959

DDF1101 BS-5931

DDF1102 BS-6189

DDF1105 BS-5662

DDF1107 BS-6335

DDF11071 BS-6335

DDF1107C BS-6335

DDF1109 BS-5134

DDF1110 BS-5206

DDF1111 BS-5266

DDF1112 BS-5347

DDF1113 BS-5346

DDF1116 BS-5946

DDF11161 BS-5946

DDF1117 BS-5660

DDF1118 BS-6683

DDF11181 BS-6683

DDF1118C BS-6683

DDF1119 BS-6317

DDF1119C BS-6317

DDF1120 BS-5952

DDF11201 BS-5952

DDF1121 BS-5610

DDF1123 BS-5931

DDF11231 BS-5931

DDF1124 BS-6189

DDF1124 BS-5214

DDF11241 BS-6189

DDF1124C BS-6189

DDF1125 BS-5361

DDF1126 BS-5362

DDF1128 BS-5372

DDF1129 BS-5355

DDF1130 BS-5354

DDF1131 BS-5248

DDF1132 BS-5038

DDF1133 BS-6575

DDF1133C1 BS-6575

DDF1134 BS-5498

DDF1135 BS-5289B

DDF1135 BS-5289

DDF1136 BS-5201

DDF1140 BS-5028B

DDF1140 BS-5028

DDF1140C1 BS-5028

DDF1140C1 BS-5028B

DDF1141 BS-5140

DDF11411 BS-5140

DDF1142 BS-5455

DDF1142 BS-5840

DDF11421 BS-5840

DDF1144 BS-6457

DDF11441 BS-6457

DDF1144C BS-6457

DDF1145 BS-5166

DDF1146 BS-5761

DDF1149 BS-5318

DDF1151 BS-5621

DDF1152 BS-5024B

DDF1152 BS-5024

DDF1152C1 BS-5024

DDF1152C1 BS-5024B

DDF1153 BS-5491

DDF1154 BS-6314

DDF1154C BS-6314

DDF1155 BS-5965

DDF11551 BS-5965

DDF1155C1 BS-5965

DDF1156 BS-5279B

DDF1156 BS-5279

DDF1157 BS-5370

DDF1158 BS-5966

DDF11581 BS-5966

DDF1158C1 BS-5966

DDF116 BS-5033

DDF1160 BS-5846

DDF11601 BS-5846

DDF1163 BS-5270

DDF1163 BS-5270B

DDF1164 BS-5337

DDF1166 BS-5245B

DDF1166 BS-5245

DDF1166C BS-5245

DDF1166C BS-5245B

DDF1169 BS-5192

DDF1171 BS-5153

DDF1172 BS-5394

DDF1174 BS-6224

DDF1174 BS-6224B

DDF1174C BS-6224B

DDF1174C BS-6224

DDF1174C1 BS-6224

DDF1174C1 BS-6224B

DDF1175 BS-5182

DDF1176 BS-5187

DDF1177 BS-5806

DDF1177 BS-5806B

DDF1178 BS-5250

DDF118 BS-6683

DDF1181 BS-5938

DDF11811 BS-5938

DDF1181C BS-5938

DDF1181C1 BS-5938

DDF1182 BS-6502

DDF1184 BS-5727

DDF1186 BS-5859

DDF11861 BS-5859

DDF1187 BS-6051
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DDF1188 BS-5865

DDF11881 BS-5865

DDF1190 BS-5953

DDF11901 BS-5953

DDF1191 BS-5383

DDF1191 BS-5383B

DDF1193 BS-5857

DDF1193 BS-5817

DDF11931 BS-5817

DDF1201 BS-5231

DDF1201 BS-5231B

DDF12011 BS-5231B

DDF1201C BS-5231B

DDF1201C1 BS-5231B

DDF1201C1 BS-5231

DDF1201PD BS-5231B

DDF1202 BS-5787

DDF12021 BS-5787

DDF1202C1 BS-5787

DDF1203 BS-5277

DDF1204 BS-5141

DDF1204 BS-5141B

DDF1205 BS-6096

DDF1205C BS-6096

DDF1209 BS-5467

DDF12091 BS-5467

DDF1210 BS-5389B

DDF1210 BS-5389

DDF1211 BS-5243

DDF1212 BS-5138

DDF1214 BS-5221

DDF1215 BS-5605

DDF1216 BS-5353

DDF1217 BS-5311

DDF1218 BS-5043

DDF1218 BS-5043B

DDF12181 BS-5043B

DDF1218C BS-5043B

DDF1218C1 BS-5043B

DDF122 BS-5060

DDF122 BS-5788

DDF1220 BS-5773

DDF1221 BS-6519

DDF1221 BS-5030

DDF1221 BS-5030B

DDF1222 BS-5005

DDF1222 BS-5005B

DDF12221 BS-5005B

DDF1222C BS-5005B

DDF1222C1 BS-5005B

DDF1222C1 BS-5005

DDF1223 BS-5041

DDF1223 BS-5041B

DDF12231 BS-5041B

DDF1223C BS-5041B

DDF1223C1 BS-5041B

DDF1223PD BS-5041B

DDF1224 BS-5044

DDF1224 BS-5044B

DDF1224 BS-5116

DDF1224 BS-5116B

DDF1224C BS-5044B

DDF1225 BS-5006

DDF1225 BS-5006B

DDF12251 BS-5006B

DDF1225C BS-5006B

DDF1225C1 BS-5006B

DDF1225CD BS-5006B

DDF1226 BS-5314

DDF1226 BS-5314B

DDF12261 BS-5314B

DDF1226C BS-5314B

DDF1226C1 BS-5314B

DDF1227 BS-5265

DDF1227 BS-5265B

DDF1228 BS-6237

DDF1228 BS-5769

DDF1228C BS-5769

DDF1228C BS-6237

DDF1229 BS-5772

DDF122C BS-5060

DDF122C1 BS-5060

DDF1230 BS-5616

DDF1231 BS-5677

DDF1232 BS-5780

DDF1232 BS-5780B

DDF1233 BS-6355

DDF12331 BS-6355

DDF1233C BS-6355

DDF1234 BS-5417B

DDF1234 BS-5417

DDF1235 BS-5675

DDF1238 BS-6262

DDF12381 BS-6262

DDF1238C BS-6262

DDF1238C1 BS-6262

DDF1239 BS-5349

DDF124 BS-5026

DDF1240 BS-5876

DDF1240 BS-6696

DDF12401 BS-6696

DDF1240C BS-6696

DDF1240C BS-5876

DDF1240C1D BS-6696

DDF1241 BS-5400

DDF1241C BS-5400

DDF1242 BS-5404

DDF1242 BS-5603B

DDF1242 BS-5603

DDF1242C BS-5603

DDF1242C BS-5603B

DDF1242C BS-5404

DDF1243 BS-6212

DDF1243C BS-6212

DDF1243C1 BS-6212

DDF1244 BS-6214

DDF1244C BS-6214

DDF1244C1 BS-6214

DDF1245 BS-6125

DDF1245C BS-6125

DDF1245C1 BS-6125

DDF1247 BS-5954

DDF1247C BS-5954
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DDF1247C1 BS-5954

DDF1249 BS-5325

DDF1249 BS-5325B

DDF1252 BS-5792B

DDF1252 BS-5792

DDF1252C BS-5792

DDF1252C BS-5792B

DDF1253 BS-5357

DDF1253 BS-5357B

DDF1254 BS-6694

DDF12541 BS-6694

DDF1254C1 BS-6694

DDF1255 BS-5807

DDF1256 BS-5335B

DDF1256 BS-5335

DDF1256C BS-5335

DDF1256C BS-5335B

DDF1257 BS-5399

DDF1258 BS-5771

DDF1258 BS-5771B

DDF12581 BS-5771B

DDF12581 BS-5771

DDF1258C BS-5771

DDF1258C BS-5771B

DDF1258C1 BS-5771B

DDF1258C1 BS-5771

DDF1260 BS-5935B

DDF1260 BS-5935

DDF1260C BS-5935

DDF1260C BS-5935B

DDF1260C1 BS-5935B

DDF1260C1 BS-5935

DDF1261 BS-5294

DDF1261 BS-5294B

DDF1263 BS-5635

DDF1263 BS-5863

DDF1263C BS-5863

DDF1263C1 BS-5863

DDF1268 BS-5485

DDF12681 BS-5485

DDF1269 BS-5699

DDF1270 BS-5223

DDF1271 BS-5410

DDF1271 BS-5410B

DDF1272 BS-5596

DDF1275 BS-5039

DDF1276 BS-5042

DDF1276 BS-5042B

DDF1277 BS-5334B

DDF1277 BS-5334

DDF1277C BS-5334

DDF1277C BS-5334B

DDF1278 BS-5313

DDF1279 BS-5395

DDF1279 BS-5395B

DDF1279 BS-5034

DDF12791 BS-5395B

DDF1279C BS-5395B

DDF1279C BS-5034

DDF1279CD BS-5395B

DDF128 BS-5076B

DDF128 BS-5076

DDF1280 BS-6223

DDF1280 BS-6223B

DDF1280C BS-6223B

DDF1280C BS-6223

DDF1282 BS-5496

DDF1283 BS-5717

DDF1286 BS-5356B

DDF1286 BS-5356

DDF1287 BS-5365

DDF1288 BS-5382

DDF1289 BS-5604

DDF1290 BS-5475

DDF1291 BS-5921

DDF1291C BS-5921

DDF1291C1 BS-5921

DDF1292 BS-5480

DDF1292 BS-5023

DDF12921 BS-5480

DDF1294 BS-5379

DDF1296 BS-5612B

DDF1296 BS-5612

DDF1297 BS-5783

DDF1300 BS-5119B

DDF1300 BS-5119

DDF1303 BS-5775

DDF1304 BS-5000

DDF1305 BS-5016

DDF1305 BS-5016B

DDF13051 BS-5016B

DDF1305C BS-5016B

DDF1305C1 BS-5016B

DDF1306 BS-5398

DDF1306 BS-5398B

DDF13061 BS-5398B

DDF1306C BS-5398B

DDF1306C1 BS-5398B

DDF1306C1D BS-5398B

DDF1306CD BS-5398B

DDF1307 BS-5864

DDF1307 BS-5864B

DDF13071 BS-5864B

DDF13071 BS-5864

DDF1308 BS-5598

DDF1308C BS-5598

DDF1309 BS-5692

DDF1311 BS-5252

DDF1311 BS-5252B

DDF13111 BS-5252B

DDF1311C BS-5252B

DDF1311C1D BS-5252B

DDF1312 BS-5253

DDF1313 BS-5293

DDF1315 BS-5015B

DDF1315 BS-5015

DDF1346 BS-5945

DDF13461 BS-5945

DDF1358 BS-5754B

DDF1358 BS-5754

DDF1364 BS-5862

DDF1364 BS-6657

DDF13641 BS-5862
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DDF1364C1 BS-6657

DDF1369 BS-6649

DDF137 BS-5087

DDF137 BS-5087BZ

DDF1371 BS-5302

DDF1371C BS-5302

DDF1372 BS-5505

DDF1372 BS-5505B

DDF1372 BS-5934

DDF13721 BS-5934

DDF1372C BS-5934

DDF1374 BS-5307

DDF1374 BS-5307B

DDF1375 BS-5857

DDF1375 BS-5738

DDF1376 BS-5681

DDF1376 BS-5758

DDF1378 BS-5918

DDF1379 BS-6022

DDF13791 BS-6022

DDF1379C1 BS-6022

DDF138 BS-5764

DDF1380 BS-5706

DDF1381 BS-5990

DDF1381 BS-6654

DDF13811 BS-5990

DDF1381C1 BS-6654

DDF1383 BS-5465

DDF1383C1 BS-5465

DDF1384 BS-5319B

DDF1384 BS-5319

DDF1384 BS-5711

DDF13841 BS-5711

DDF13841 BS-5319B

DDF1384C BS-5319B

DDF1384CD BS-5319B

DDF1385 BS-5471

DDF1385 BS-5471B

DDF13851 BS-5471B

DDF13851 BS-5471

DDF1385C BS-5471B

DDF1385CD BS-5471B

DDF1387 BS-6039

DDF1388 BS-6812

DDF13881 BS-6812

DDF1390 BS-5479

DDF13901 BS-5479

DDF1391 BS-5748

DDF1393 BS-5474

DDF1394 BS-5725

DDF1394C BS-5725

DDF1396 BS-5241

DDF1397 BS-5701

DDF1399 BS-5674

DDF140 BS-5007

DDF1400 BS-5255

DDF1401 BS-5340

DDF1401 BS-5340B

DDF1404 BS-5281

DDF1406 BS-5473B

DDF1406 BS-5473

DDF14061 BS-5473

DDF14061 BS-5473B

DDF1408 BS-5784

DDF1408 BS-5793

DDF1408LC1 BS-5793

DDF1408LC1 BS-5793B

DDF1408RC1 BS-5784B

DDF1408RC1 BS-5784

DDF1409 BS-5858

DDF1409 BS-5858B

DDF14091 BS-5858B

DDF14091 BS-5858

DDF141 BS-5010

DDF1410 BS-5224

DDF1410 BS-5135

DDF1410 BS-5513

DDF1412 BS-5741

DDF1417 BS-5726

DDF1418 BS-6045

DDF1419 BS-5378

DDF1420 BS-5267

DDF1421 BS-6215

DDF1421C BS-6215

DDF1423 BS-6675

DDF1423C BS-6675

DDF1424 BS-5396

DDF1425 BS-5932

DDF14251 BS-5932

DDF1425C1 BS-5932

DDF1426 BS-5429

DDF1426C BS-5429

DDF1430 BS-5688

DDF1431 BS-5778

DDF1432 BS-6646

DDF1432C BS-6646

DDF1432C1 BS-6646

DDF1433 BS-5046

DDF1434 BS-5721

DDF1435 BS-5689

DDF1436 BS-5821

DDF14361 BS-5821

DDF1437 BS-5118

DDF1441 BS-6813

DDF1442 BS-5812

DDF1443 BS-6647

DDF1446 BS-5352

DDF1447 BS-5273

DDF1448 BS-5297

DDF1453C BS-6176

DDF1455 BS-6176

DDF1457 BS-6126

DDF1457 BS-6126B

DDF1457C BS-6126B

DDF1457C BS-6126

DDF1458 BS-6678B

DDF1458C BS-6678B

DDF1458C1 BS-6678B

DDF1459 BS-5934

DDF14601 BS-5761

DDF1461 BS-6057

DDF14611 BS-6812

DDF1461C BS-6057
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DDF1466 BS-5690

DDF1483 BS-5962

DDF14831 BS-5962

DDF1484 BS-5341

DDF1485 BS-5702

DDF1485 BS-5702B

DDF1486 BS-5472

DDF1487 BS-5967

DDF14871 BS-5967

DDF1488 BS-5762

DDF1489 BS-5615

DDF1492 BS-5654B

DDF1492 BS-5654

DDF14921 BS-6684

DDF1492C BS-6684

DDF1492C1 BS-6684

DDF1493 BS-5157

DDF1493 BS-5207B

DDF1493 BS-5207

DDF14931 BS-5207B

DDF1493C BS-5207B

DDF1493C1 BS-5207B

DDF1493CD BS-5207B

DDF1494 BS-5796

DDF1496 BS-5366

DDF1496 BS-5366B

DDF14961 BS-5366B

DDF14961 BS-5366

DDF1496C BS-5366B

DDF1497 BS-5963

DDF14971 BS-5963

DDF1497C BS-5963

DDF1497C1 BS-5963

DDF1498 BS-6072

DDF1498 BS-6072BZ

DDF1498 BS-6656

DDF1498C1 BS-6656

DDF1498C1 BS-6072BZ

DDF1498C1 BS-6072

DDF1499 BS-5857

DDF14991 BS-5857

DDF1500 BS-5161

DDF1500 BS-5161B

DDF1502 BS-5179B

DDF1502 BS-5179

DDF15021 BS-5179B

DDF1502C BS-5179B

DDF1502C1 BS-5179B

DDF1502C1 BS-5179

DDF1503 BS-5973

DDF15031 BS-5973

DDF1503C BS-5973

DDF1503C1 BS-5973

DDF1505 BS-5315

DDF1506 BS-5287B

DDF1506 BS-5287

DDF15061 BS-5287B

DDF1506C BS-5287B

DDF1508 BS-5397

DDF1509 BS-5655

DDF151 BS-5034

DDF1518 BS-6276

DDF15181 BS-6276

DDF1518C1 BS-6276

DDF151C BS-5034

DDF152 BS-6062

DDF1520 BS-5752

DDF1522 BS-5358

DDF1523 BS-5216BZ

DDF1523 BS-5216

DDF1523 BS-5989BZ

DDF1523 BS-5989

DDF1523 BS-6648

DDF1526 BS-5195

DDF1526 BS-5195B

DDF1527 BS-5415

DDF1528 BS-5476

DDF15281 BS-5476

DDF1529 BS-5391

DDF1529 BS-5119B

DDF1530 BS-5851

DDF15301 BS-5851

DDF1531 BS-5770

DDF1532 BS-5776

DDF1532 BS-6364

DDF1532C BS-5776

DDF1533 BS-5838B

DDF1533 BS-5838

DDF1533C BS-5838

DDF1533C BS-5838B

DDF1533C1 BS-5838B

DDF1533C1 BS-5838

DDF1534 BS-5955

DDF15341 BS-5955

DDF1535 BS-6027

DDF1535C BS-6027

DDF1535C1 BS-6027

DDF1536 BS-5258

DDF1537 BS-5330

DDF1539 BS-5366

DDF1539 BS-5366B

DDF15391 BS-5366B

DDF15391 BS-5366

DDF1540 BS-5737

DDF1541 BS-5651

DDF1542 BS-5350

DDF1543 BS-5669

DDF1544 BS-5402

DDF1545 BS-5403

DDF15451 BS-5403

DDF1546 BS-5254

DDF1547 BS-5928

DDF15471 BS-5928

DDF1549 BS-6007B

DDF1549 BS-6007

DDF1549 BS-5609

DDF1549 BS-5609B

DDF1551 BS-5303

DDF1551 BS-5303B

DDF1551C BS-5303B

DDF1551C BS-5303

DDF1552 BS-5643

DDF15521 BS-5643
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DDF1553 BS-5193

DDF1554 BS-5328

DDF1555 BS-5424

DDF1556 BS-6104

DDF1556C BS-6104

DDF1557 BS-6019

DDF15571 BS-6019

DDF1558 BS-5338

DDF1558 BS-5338B

DDF15581 BS-5338B

DDF1558C BS-5338B

DDF1558C1 BS-5338B

DDF1558C1D BS-5338B

DDF1559 BS-5612

DDF1559 BS-5612B

DDF156 BS-5014

DDF156 BS-6233

DDF1560 BS-5989

DDF1560 BS-5989BZ

DDF15601 BS-5989BZ

DDF15601 BS-5989

DDF1561 BS-5989

DDF1561 BS-5989BZ

DDF1561 BS-5216

DDF1561 BS-5216BZ

DDF1561 BS-6648

DDF15611 BS-6648

DDF1564 BS-5989BZ

DDF1564 BS-5989

DDF15641 BS-5989

DDF15641 BS-5989BZ

DDF1567 BS-5125

DDF1567 BS-5125B

DDF15671 BS-5125B

DDF1567C BS-5125B

DDF1567CD BS-5125B

DDF1569 BS-5862

DDF1569 BS-6657

DDF15691 BS-6657

DDF15691 BS-5862

DDF1570 BS-5213BZ

DDF1570 BS-5213

DDF1570 BS-6647

DDF15701 BS-6647

DDF1571 BS-6649

DDF1571 BS-5232

DDF1571 BS-5232BZ

DDF15711 BS-6649

DDF1572 BS-5936

DDF15721 BS-5936

DDF1573 BS-5329

DDF1573 BS-5329BZ

DDF1574 BS-5151

DDF1575 BS-6613

DDF1575 BS-6815

DDF1575C BS-6815

DDF1575C BS-6613

DDF1576 BS-6800

DDF1576C BS-6800

DDF1577 BS-5757

DDF1578 BS-5126

DDF1579 BS-5036

DDF1579 BS-5036B

DDF1579 BS-5449B

DDF15791 BS-5036B

DDF1579C BS-5036B

DDF1579C BS-5449B

DDF1579C BS-6803

DDF1579CD BS-5036B

DDF158 BS-5106

DDF1580 BS-5392

DDF1580 BS-5392B

DDF15801 BS-5392B

DDF1580C BS-5392B

DDF1580C BS-5392

DDF1580C1 BS-5392B

DDF1580C1D BS-5392B

DDF1580DSL1D BS-5392B

DDF1580DSR1D BS-5392B

DDF1583 BS-6591

DDF1583C BS-6591

DDF1583C1 BS-6591

DDF1587 BS-5507

DDF1587 BS-5507B

DDF1588 BS-6259

DDF15881 BS-6259

DDF1588C BS-6259

DDF1589 BS-5183B

DDF1589 BS-5183

DDF15891 BS-5183

DDF15891 BS-5183B

DDF1589C BS-5183B

DDF1589C1 BS-5183B

DDF1590 BS-5449B

DDF1590 BS-5449

DDF15901 BS-5449B

DDF1590C BS-5449

DDF1591LC1 BS-5285

DDF1591RC1 BS-5284

DDF1593 BS-5203

DDF1594 BS-5047

DDF1596 BS-5387

DDF1597 BS-5242

DDF1598 BS-5143

DDF1599 BS-5136

DDF1599 BS-5136B

DDF1599 BS-5408

DDF15991 BS-5136B

DDF1599C BS-5136B

DDF1599C1 BS-5136B

DDF1600 BS-5300

DDF1601 BS-5108

DDF1602 BS-6346

DDF16021 BS-6346

DDF1602C BS-6346

DDF1603 BS-5261

DDF1604 BS-6453

DDF1605 BS-6046

DDF1606 BS-5405

DDF1606 BS-5405B

DDF16061 BS-5405B

DDF16061 BS-5405

DDF1606C BS-5405B
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DDF1606PD BS-5405B

DDF1607 BS-5263

DDF1608 BS-5386

DDF1608 BS-5386B

DDF1608 BS-6171B

DDF16081 BS-5386B

DDF1608C BS-5386B

DDF1608C BS-6171B

DDF1610 BS-5377

DDF1611 BS-5413

DDF1612 BS-5756

DDF1614 BS-5687

DDF1615 BS-5104

DDF1616 BS-5212

DDF1616 BS-5212B

DDF16161 BS-5212B

DDF1616C BS-5212B

DDF1616CD BS-5212B

DDF1617 BS-5623

DDF1618 BS-5157B

DDF16181 BS-5157B

DDF1618C BS-5157B

DDF1618PD BS-5157B

DDF1619 BS-5119

DDF1619 BS-5119B

DDF1619 BS-5882

DDF16191 BS-5119B

DDF1619C BS-5119B

DDF1619C BS-5882

DDF1620 BS-5045

DDF1621 BS-5407

DDF1622 BS-5790

DDF1623 BS-6072

DDF1623 BS-6072BZ

DDF1623 BS-5141B

DDF1623 BS-5141

DDF1623 BS-6656

DDF16231 BS-6656

DDF16231 BS-6072BZ

DDF16231 BS-6072

DDF1623C BS-6072

DDF1623C BS-6072BZ

DDF1623C BS-6656

DDF1624 BS-5023

DDF1624 BS-5023B

DDF16241 BS-5023B

DDF1624C BS-5023B

DDF1624C1 BS-5023B

DDF1624CD BS-5023B

DDF1625 BS-5268

DDF1626 BS-5696

DDF1626 BS-6819

DDF1627 BS-5490

DDF1628 BS-5374

DDF1629 BS-5691

DDF1630 BS-5274B

DDF1630 BS-5274

DDF16301 BS-5274B

DDF1630C BS-5274B

DDF1630CD BS-5274B

DDF1631 BS-5426B

DDF1631 BS-5426

DDF1631 BS-6009

DDF1631C1 BS-5426

DDF1631C1 BS-5426B

DDF1632 BS-5343

DDF1633 BS-5711

DDF16331 BS-5711

DDF1635 BS-5420

DDF1636 BS-5390

DDF1639 BS-5620

DDF16391 BS-5620

DDF1639C BS-5620

DDF1639C1 BS-5620

DDF1640 BS-5423

DDF1641 BS-5990

DDF1641 BS-6654

DDF16411 BS-6654

DDF16411 BS-5990

DDF1641C BS-5990

DDF1641C BS-6654

DDF1642 BS-5327

DDF1642 BS-5327B

DDF16421 BS-5327B

DDF1642C BS-5327B

DDF1642C1 BS-5327B

DDF1645 BS-5419

DDF1645 BS-5419B

DDF16451 BS-5419B

DDF1645C BS-5419B

DDF1646 BS-5430

DDF1646 BS-5430B

DDF16461 BS-5430B

DDF1646C BS-5430B

DDF1647 BS-5324

DDF1649 BS-5006B

DDF1649 BS-6005

DDF16491 BS-6005

DDF16491 BS-5005B

DDF1653 BS-5109

DDF1656 BS-6001

DDF16561 BS-6001

DDF1658 BS-5645

DDF1659 BS-5511

DDF1660 BS-5269

DDF1660 BS-5269B

DDF1663 BS-5867B

DDF1663C BS-5867B

DDF1663C BS-5867

DDF1663C1 BS-5867

DDF1664 BS-5641

DDF1664 BS-5641B

DDF1664C BS-5641B

DDF1665 BS-6277

DDF16651 BS-6277

DDF1665C BS-6277

DDF1665C1 BS-6277

DDF1666 BS-5842

DDF1666 BS-5842B

DDF16661 BS-5842B

DDF16661 BS-5842

DDF1666C BS-5842B

DDF1666CD BS-5842B
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DDF1668 BS-5801

DDF1671 BS-5509

DDF1671 BS-5509B

DDF1672 BS-5633

DDF1676 BS-5636

DDF1677 BS-5360

DDF1677 BS-5360B

DDF1680 BS-6349

DDF16801 BS-6349

DDF1680C1 BS-6349

DDF1681 BS-6235

DDF1681 BS-6235B

DDF1681 BS-5264

DDF1681C BS-6235B

DDF1681C BS-6235

DDF1681C BS-5844

DDF1684 BS-5352

DDF1687 BS-5487

DDF16871 BS-5487

DDF1688 BS-5639

DDF1689 BS-5970

DDF16891 BS-5970

DDF1689C BS-5970

DDF1690 BS-5853

DDF16901 BS-5853

DDF1690C1 BS-5853

DDF1691 BS-5785

DDF1691 BS-6606

DDF1691C BS-6606

DDF1692 BS-5638

DDF16921 BS-5638

DDF1692C BS-5638

DDF1692C1 BS-5638

DDF1693 BS-5625B

DDF1693 BS-5625

DDF1694 BS-5879

DDF1695 BS-5025

DDF1695 BS-5025BZ

DDF1695 BS-6652

DDF16951 BS-6652

DDF1695C BS-6652

DDF1696 BS-6652

DDF1696C BS-6652

DDF1696C1 BS-6652

DDF1697 BS-6007

DDF1697 BS-6007B

DDF16971 BS-6007B

DDF16971 BS-6007

DDF1698 BS-5974

DDF16981 BS-5974

DDF1701 BS-6125

DDF1701 BS-6303

DDF17011 BS-6303

DDF1701C BS-6303

DDF1701C BS-6125

DDF1701C1 BS-6125

DDF1701C1 BS-6303

DDF1702 BS-5833

DDF17031 BS-5438

DDF1705 BS-5976

DDF17051 BS-5976

DDF1705C1 BS-5976

DDF1705C1 BS-5245

DDF1705C1 BS-5245B

DDF1706 BS-5083B

DDF1706 BS-5083

DDF1707 BS-5279B

DDF1707 BS-5279

DDF1709 BS-5780

DDF1709 BS-5780B

DDF1710 BS-5649

DDF1711 BS-6293

DDF17111 BS-6293

DDF1711C BS-6293

DDF1713 BS-5074

DDF1713 BS-5074B

DDF1713C BS-5074B

DDF1713C BS-5074

DDF1713C1 BS-5074B

DDF1714 BS-5634B

DDF1714 BS-5634

DDF1714C BS-5634

DDF1714C BS-5634B

DDF1714C1 BS-5634B

DDF1715 BS-5073

DDF1715 BS-5073B

DDF17151 BS-5073B

DDF1715C BS-5073B

DDF1715C BS-5073

DDF1715C1 BS-5073B

DDF1716 BS-5956

DDF1716C BS-5956

DDF1716C1 BS-5956

DDF1717 BS-5852

DDF17171 BS-5852

DDF1717C1 BS-5852

DDF1718 BS-5866

DDF17181 BS-5866

DDF1719 BS-6143

DDF1720 BS-5844

DDF17201 BS-5844

DDF1721C BS-5622

DDF1722C BS-5923

DDF1724 BS-5428

DDF1724 BS-5183B

DDF17241 BS-5183B

DDF1725 BS-5870BZ

DDF1725 BS-5870

DDF1725 BS-6659

DDF17251 BS-6659

DDF17251 BS-5870

DDF17251 BS-5870BZ

DDF1726 BS-5001

DDF1726 BS-5590

DDF1727 BS-5975

DDF17271 BS-5975

DDF1728 BS-5001B

DDF17281 BS-5001B

DDF1728C BS-5001B

DDF1730 BS-5877

DDF1730 BS-5877BZ

DDF17301 BS-6557

DDF17301 BS-6658
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DDF17311 BS-5998

DDF17311 BS-5998BZ

DDF1732 BS-6653

DDF17321 BS-6653

DDF1733 BS-6024

DDF1733 BS-5631B

DDF1733 BS-5631

DDF1733C BS-6024

DDF1734 BS-5869

DDF17341 BS-5869

DDF1735 BS-5237BZ

DDF1735 BS-5237

DDF1735 BS-6650

DDF17351 BS-6650

DDF1737 BS-5158

DDF1737 BS-5158B

DDF17371 BS-5158B

DDF1737C BS-5158B

DDF1737C1D BS-5158B

DDF1738 BS-5656

DDF1739C BS-5162

DDF1740 BS-5312

DDF1743 BS-5145

DDF17431 BS-5826B

DDF1744 BS-5039

DDF1746 BS-6170

DDF17461 BS-6170

DDF1746C1 BS-6170

DDF1747 BS-6419

DDF1747C1 BS-6419

DDF1749 BS-6420

DDF1749C1 BS-6420

DDF175 BS-5070

DDF1752 BS-5729

DDF1753C BS-5148

DDF1755 BS-5663

DDF17551 BS-5663

DDF1755C BS-5663

DDF1756 BS-5340B

DDF1756 BS-5340

DDF1757 BS-5433

DDF1759 BS-5760

DDF1760 BS-5905

DDF1761C BS-5414

DDF1762 BS-5617

DDF1763 BS-5435

DDF1763 BS-6624

DDF1763C BS-6624

DDF1766 BS-5948

DDF17661 BS-5948

DDF1766C BS-5948

DDF1766C1 BS-5948

DDF1767C1 BS-5746

DDF1768 BS-5436

DDF1769 BS-5774

DDF1769C BS-5774

DDF1769C1 BS-5774

DDF1770 BS-6145

DDF1770C BS-6145

DDF1774 BS-6592

DDF1774C BS-6592

DDF1775 BS-6228

DDF1775C BS-6228

DDF1776 BS-5683

DDF1777C BS-5495

DDF1778 BS-5493

DDF1779 BS-5723

DDF17791 BS-5723

DDF1779C BS-5723

DDF1780 BS-6316

DDF1780 BS-5483

DDF1780C BS-6316

DDF1787 BS-5640

DDF1788 BS-5380

DDF1789 BS-5333

DDF1791 BS-5237

DDF1791 BS-5237BZ

DDF1791 BS-6650

DDF1791C1 BS-6650

DDF1793 BS-5860

DDF17931 BS-5860

DDF1793C BS-5860

DDF1793C1 BS-5860

DDF1794 BS-5262

DDF1795 BS-5667

DDF1798C1 BS-5440B

DDF1798CD BS-5440B

DDF1799 BS-5244B

DDF1799 BS-5244

DDF17991 BS-5244B

DDF1799C1 BS-5244B

DDF1799CD BS-5244B

DDF1802 BS-5883

DDF18021 BS-5883

DDF1804 BS-5971

DDF1804C BS-5971

DDF1805 BS-5922

DDF1805C BS-5922

DDF1805C1 BS-5922

DDF181 BS-5022

DDF1813 BS-5624

DDF1814 BS-5627

DDF1815 BS-5871

DDF18151 BS-5871

DDF1818 BS-5321

DDF1818 BS-5321B

DDF18181 BS-5321B

DDF1818C BS-5321B

DDF1818C1D BS-5321B

DDF1819C BS-5437

DDF1820 BS-5432

DDF1823 BS-5111

DDF1838 BS-6173

DDF1840 BS-6205

DDF1840C BS-6205

DDF1845 BS-5332

DDF18451 BS-5332

DDF1846 BS-5422

DDF1846 BS-5422B

DDF18461 BS-5422B

DDF1846C BS-5422B

DDF1846CD BS-5422B

DDF1855 BS-6219
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DDF1855 BS-6219B

DDF1855C BS-6219B

DDF1855C BS-6219

DDF1855C1 BS-6219

DDF1855C1 BS-6219B

DDF1860 BS-6245

DDF1860 BS-6171

DDF1860 BS-5386B

DDF1860 BS-5386

DDF18601 BS-5386B

DDF1860C BS-5386B

DDF1860C BS-6171

DDF1860C BS-6245

DDF1865C BS-5670

DDF1868 BS-6188

DDF1868C1 BS-6188

DDF1869 BS-5050

DDF1869 BS-5050B

DDF18691 BS-5050B

DDF1869C BS-5050B

DDF1869PD BS-5050B

DDF1870 BS-5051

DDF1871 BS-5052B

DDF1871 BS-5755

DDF18711 BS-5052B

DDF1872 BS-5052B

DDF1872 BS-5052

DDF18721 BS-5052B

DDF1872C BS-5052B

DDF1872C1 BS-5052B

DDF1872PD BS-5052B

DDF1873C BS-5442B

DDF1873C BS-5442

DDF1874 BS-5874

DDF18741 BS-5874

DDF1875C BS-5665

DDF1875C BS-5665B

DDF1876C BS-5903

DDF1877 BS-5968

DDF1877C BS-5968

DDF1877C1 BS-5968

DDF1880C BS-6230

DDF1881C BS-5703

DDF1883C BS-5439

DDF1883C BS-5439B

DDF1883CD BS-5439B

DDF1885 BS-5672

DDF1886 BS-5779B

DDF1886 BS-5779

DDF1887 BS-6202

DDF1887C BS-6202

DDF1890 BS-5805

DDF1892 BS-6291

DDF18921 BS-6291

DDF1893 BS-5697

DDF1901 BS-5969

DDF19011 BS-5969

DDF1902 BS-5732

DDF19021 BS-5732

DDF1903 BS-5406

DDF1908 BS-6234

DDF1908C BS-6234

DDF1908C1 BS-6234

DDF192 BS-5113

DDF193 BS-5077

DDF1937 BS-5319B

DDF19371 BS-5319B

DDF1939 BS-5892

DDF19391 BS-5892

DDF194 BS-6095

DDF1940 BS-5259

DDF1945 BS-5642

DDF1945 BS-5642B

DDF19451 BS-5642B

DDF1954 BS-5499

DDF1955 BS-5733

DDF1957LC1 BS-5791

DDF1957RC1 BS-5782

DDF1958C BS-5951

DDF1963 BS-5937

DDF1965 BS-5434

DDF19651 BS-5434

DDF1974C BS-5872

DDF1975C BS-5632B

DDF1975C BS-5632

DDF1977C BS-6220

DDF1978 BS-6115

DDF1978C BS-6115

DDF1983 BS-5976

DDF1983C BS-5976

DDF1983C1 BS-5976

DDF1986 BS-5135

DDF1987C BS-5843B

DDF1987C BS-5843

DDF1987C1 BS-5843

DDF1987C1 BS-5843B

DDF1996C BS-5845

DDF1996C1 BS-5845B

DDF1997C BS-5781

DDF1997C1 BS-5781

DDF1997C1 BS-5781B

DDF2000C BS-6469

DDF2001 BS-5220

DDF2003 BS-6274

DDF2004 BS-5637

DDF2005 BS-5271

DDF2006 BS-5648

DDF2007 BS-5933

DDF2016C BS-6555

DDF2016C1 BS-6555

DDF2017C BS-5855

DDF2019LC1 BS-6164

DDF2019RC1 BS-6163

DDF2036C1 BS-6677

DDF2037DCD BS-6255

DDF2037VC1 BS-6255

DDF2038C BS-5884

DDF2038C BS-5884B

DDF2038C1 BS-5884B

DDF2039C BS-5916

DDF2043RVC1 BS-6258

DDF2047C1 BS-6160B

DDF2047C1 BS-6160
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DDF205 BS-5089

DDF205 BS-5089B

DDF2058C BS-6077

DDF206 BS-5035

DDF2061C BS-5630

DDF2064C BS-5933

DDF2068 BS-6687

DDF20681 BS-6687

DDF2068C BS-6687

DDF207 BS-5088

DDF2070C BS-5678

DDF2071C BS-6327

DDF2072C BS-5441

DDF2075C BS-5875

DDF2075C BS-5854

DDF2078C BS-5594

DDF208 BS-5924

DDF2081 BS-5924

DDF2085C1 BS-5994

DDF2086C1 BS-6002

DDF2089C BS-5276B

DDF2089C BS-5276

DDF208C BS-5924

DDF208C1 BS-5924

DDF209 BS-6023

DDF2090C BS-5275

DDF2090C BS-5275B

DDF2091C BS-5647

DDF2093C BS-5304

DDF2094C BS-5826B

DDF210 BS-5018

DDF2100C BS-5589B

DDF2100C BS-5589

DDF2107C1 BS-5822

DDF211 BS-5611

DDF2122C BS-6242

DDF2123C BS-6339

DDF2125C BS-5999

DDF2128RC1D BS-6006

DDF213 BS-6302

DDF2131 BS-6302

DDF2134C BS-6590

DDF214 BS-5115

DDF2140C BS-6120

DDF215 BS-5456

DDF2156C BS-6688

DDF2170C BS-5409

DDF218 BS-5178

DDF2182C BS-5885

DDF2186C BS-6294

DDF2187C BS-5657

DDF2187C BS-5657B

DDF2193C BS-5800

DDF2193C BS-5800B

DDF2193C1D BS-5800B

DDF2195C BS-5873

DDF2197C BS-5910

DDF2199C BS-5834B

DDF2199C1D BS-5834B

DDF220 BS-5011

DDF2200C BS-5996

DDF2201C BS-6203

DDF2202C BS-6363

DDF2202C1 BS-6363

DDF2202C1 BS-6365

DDF2204C BS-6118

DDF2209C BS-6563

DDF221 BS-5017

DDF2244C BS-5695

DDF2253CD BS-5460B

DDF2262C BS-6043

DDF2269 BS-5995

DDF2269C BS-5995

DDF227 BS-5704

DDF2285C BS-5393

DDF2288C BS-6684

DDF2289C BS-6233

DDF2293CD BS-6204

DDF2307C BS-6802

DDF2313C BS-6338

DDF2314C1 BS-5880B

DDF2314C1 BS-5880

DDF232 BS-5980

DDF2321 BS-5980

DDF2327 BS-5890B

DDF2327C BS-5890B

DDF2327C BS-5890

DDF233 BS-5813

DDF2334C1 BS-6681

DDF2335C BS-6366

DDF2337C BS-6078

DDF2338C BS-6341

DDF234 BS-6054

DDF2350C BS-6189

DDF2367C1D BS-6679

DDF2367DLC1D BS-6679

DDF2367DRC1D BS-6679

DDF2372C BS-5984

DDF2383C BS-5876B

DDF2384C BS-5023B

DDF2385C BS-5836

DDF2386CD BS-6692

DDF239 BS-5981

DDF2391 BS-5981

DDF2400C BS-6168

DDF2400C BS-6225

DDF2400C1 BS-6225

DDF2400C1 BS-6168

DDF241 BS-5977

DDF2411 BS-5977

DDF2411C BS-5592

DDF242 BS-6089

DDF2421 BS-6089

DDF244 BS-5114

DDF2462C1 BS-6081

DDF2463C BS-5488B

DDF2464C BS-6165

DDF2466C BS-6103

DDF2466C BS-5917B

DDF24681 BS-6285

DDF2469 BS-6553

DDF2469 BS-6140

DDF2469 BS-6011
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DDF24701 BS-6340

DDF2471 BS-6482

DDF2472 BS-6158

DDF2473C BS-6686

DDF2475C BS-5894

DDF2477C BS-5819B

DDF2478C BS-6000

DDF2479C1 BS-6295

DDF248 BS-5003

DDF2482C BS-6025

DDF2485C BS-6109

DDF2486C BS-6559

DDF249 BS-5002

DDF2493C BS-6243

DDF2504VC1 BS-6099B

DDF2504VC1 BS-6099

DDF2505C BS-5826B

DDF2506C BS-6080B

DDF2506C BS-6080

DDF2507C BS-6256

DDF2518C BS-5460B

DDF2524C BS-6811

DDF2541C1D BS-6271B

DDF2545C BS-6554

DDF2547C BS-5720

DDF2548C BS-6471

DDF255 BS-5121

DDF2569C BS-6593

DDF258 BS-5004

DDF258 BS-5004B

DDF259 BS-5175

DDF2591 BS-5175

DDF2597C1 BS-6571

DDF2598C1 BS-6509

DDF2598C1 BS-6463

DDF2598C1 BS-6463B

DDF2599C BS-6595

DDF260 BS-5174

DDF2601 BS-5174

DDF2601C1 BS-5889

DDF26021 BS-6297

DDF2604C BS-6271B

DDF2604C BS-6271

DDF2604C BS-6808

DDF2607C BS-6155

DDF2607C BS-6012

DDF2608C BS-5274B

DDF2609C BS-5708B

DDF2612C BS-6597

DDF262 BS-5626

DDF2622VC BS-6673B

DDF2622VC1 BS-6673B

DDF2625LVC1 BS-6573

DDF2625RVC1 BS-6572

DDF2627VC1 BS-6577

DDF2630C BS-6098

DDF2632C1 BS-6680

DDF2632C1D BS-6680

DDF2632DSL1D BS-6680

DDF2632DSR1D BS-6680

DDF2633C BS-6331

DDF2635C1 BS-6254B

DDF2637C BS-6679

DDF2643C BS-6191B

DDF2645C1 BS-6179

DDF2651C BS-6477

DDF2652C BS-5835B

DDF2654C BS-6356

DDF2658C BS-5908

DDF266 BS-6116

DDF2661C BS-6476

DDF2664C BS-6428

DDF266C BS-6116

DDF266C1 BS-6116

DDF267 BS-5176

DDF2680C BS-6021B

DDF2680C BS-6021

DDF2683C BS-6174

DDF2686LC1 BS-6507

DDF2686RC1 BS-6508

DDF2693C BS-6425

DDF2699C BS-6289B

DDF2734C1 BS-6562

DDF2742C BS-6818

DDF2752C BS-6192

DDF2761C BS-5845B

DDF2762C BS-6605

DDF2763C BS-6598

DDF2771C BS-6470

DDF2772C BS-6250B

DDF2772C BS-6250

DDF2782C BS-6292

DDF2784C BS-5247B

DDF2785C1 BS-6821

DDF2786C BS-6092B

DDF2792C BS-6501

DDF281 BS-5040

DDF2818C BS-6564

DDF2823C BS-6806

DDF2825C BS-6623

DDF2827C BS-6596

DDF283 BS-5713

DDF2832VC1 BS-6312B

DDF2838VC1 BS-6676B

DDF2852C BS-6816

DDF2857C1 BS-5878

DDF292 BS-5765

DDF294 BS-6047

DDF2982C BS-6236B

DDF3045C BS-6805

DDF318 BS-5084

DDF319 BS-5081

DDF320 BS-5083

DDF320 BS-5083B

DDF321 BS-5080

DDF321 BS-5080B

DDF323 BS-6131

DDF324 BS-5078

DDF328 BS-5063

DDF330 BS-5600

DDF331 BS-5847

DDF3311 BS-5847

DDF3311 BS-5099
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DDF332 BS-6150

DDF347 BS-5719

DDF351 BS-5813

DDF355 BS-5128

DDF3581 BS-5856

DDF364 BS-5057

DDF369 BS-5931

DDF370 BS-5037

DDF377 BS-6430

DDF3771 BS-6430

DDF385 BS-5734

DDF389 BS-5856

DDF3891 BS-5856

DDF390 BS-5680

DDF3901 BS-5680

DDF391 BS-6048

DDF393 BS-5306

DDF398 BS-5944

DDF3981 BS-5944

DDF403 BS-6044

DDF403 BS-6091

DDF407 BS-6056

DDF412 BS-5940

DDF413 BS-5344

DDF4131 BS-5588

DDF415 BS-5502

DDF426 BS-5096

DDF4261 BS-5096

DDF427 BS-5092

DDF443 BS-6819

DDF4431 BS-6819

DDF444 BS-5940

DDF444 BS-5978

DDF4441 BS-5978

DDF447 BS-5686

DDF450 BS-5164

DDF460 BS-5693

DDF460 BS-5711

DDF461 BS-5816

DDF464 BS-5815

DDF466 BS-5751

DDF468 BS-5131

DDF479 BS-5058

DDF482 BS-5745

DDF485 BS-5504

DDF486 BS-5961

DDF4861 BS-5961

DDF492 BS-5168

DDF494 BS-6049

DDF495 BS-5749

DDF496 BS-5149

DDF497 BS-5280

DDF497 BS-5705

DDF500 BS-6055

DDF501 BS-5142

DDF511 BS-5661

DDF5111 BS-5661

DDF516 BS-5914

DDF517 BS-5082

DDF517 BS-5082B

DDF518 BS-5763

DDF518 BS-5763B

DDF521 BS-5008

DDF523 BS-6060

DDF523C BS-6060

DDF524 BS-5150

DDF539 BS-5020

DDF539 BS-5060

DDF539 BS-5788

DDF5391 BS-5060

DDF539C BS-5060

DDF539C1 BS-5060

DDF539C1 BS-5788

DDF540 BS-5059

DDF542 BS-5767

DDF552 BS-6146

DDF552C BS-6146

DDF553 BS-6124

DDF556 BS-6232

DDF562 BS-5095

DDF565 BS-5682

DDF588 BS-5848

DDF5881 BS-5848

DDF588C BS-5848

DDF588C1 BS-5848

DDF596 BS-5501

DDF600 BS-5173

DDF601 BS-6819

DDF6011 BS-6819

DDF605 BS-5123

DDF605 BS-5123B

DDF606 BS-6129

DDF6061 BS-6129

DDF614 BS-5497

DDF619 BS-5739

DDF6191 BS-5739

DDF623 BS-5930

DDF6231 BS-5930

DDF624 BS-6162

DDF630 BS-6138

DDF658 BS-5133

DDF660 BS-6041

DDF668 BS-5983

DDF6681 BS-5983

DDF672 BS-6186

DDF672 BS-5709

DDF678 BS-5180

DDF679 BS-5181

DDF684 BS-5700

DDF687 BS-5803

DDF694 BS-5671

DDF694 BS-6514

DDF695 BS-5103

DDF697 BS-5160

DDF698 BS-5159

DDF701 BS-5759

DDF702 BS-5512

DDF703 BS-5742

DDF7031 BS-5742

DDF706 BS-6178

DDF715 BS-5137

DDF717 BS-5171

DDF722 BS-5718
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DDF725 BS-6213

DDF738 BS-5218

DDF739 BS-6059

DDF741 BS-6149

DDF741C BS-6149

DDF746 BS-6042

DDF755 BS-5685

DDF758 BS-6147

DDF759 BS-5196

DDF761 BS-5710

DDF762 BS-5086

DDF767 BS-5152

DDF769 BS-5658

DDF775 BS-6056

DDF777 BS-6227

DDF780 BS-5219

DDF790 BS-6088

DDF794 BS-5777

DDF794 BS-5147

DDF795 BS-5810

DDF799 BS-5205

DDF801 BS-6238

DDF806 BS-6040

DDF808 BS-5909

DDF810 BS-5099

DDF8101 BS-5099

DDF810C BS-5099

DDF810C1 BS-5099

DDF811 BS-5163

DDF812 BS-5127

DDF814 BS-5217

DDF819 BS-5062

DDF824 BS-5202

DDF825 BS-6324

DDF826 BS-5282

DDF829 BS-5172

DDF830 BS-5194

DDF830 BS-5194BZ

DDF831 BS-5789

DDF833 BS-6129

DDF834 BS-5209

DDF834 BS-5209B

DDF835 BS-5211

DDF836 BS-5210B

DDF836 BS-5210

DDF842 BS-5841

DDF8421 BS-5841

DDF842C BS-5841

DDF842C1 BS-5841

DDF845 BS-5072

DDF846 BS-5198B

DDF846 BS-5198

DDF847 BS-5197B

DDF847 BS-5197

DDF848 BS-5067

DDF849 BS-5075

DDF854 BS-5190

DDF859 BS-5199

DDF859 BS-5199B

DDF860 BS-5238

DDF861 BS-5239

DDF866 BS-5799

DDF867 BS-5227

DDF869 BS-5230

DDF870 BS-5229

DDF872 BS-5204

DDF8721 BS-5204

DDF873 BS-6275

DDF8731 BS-6275

DDF873C BS-6275

DDF874 BS-5165

DDF875 BS-5926

DDF8751 BS-5926

DDF880 BS-6050

DDF886 BS-5225

DDF886 BS-5225B

DDF887 BS-5021

DDF888 BS-6629

DDF8881 BS-6629

DDF927 BS-5031

DDF927 BS-5031B

DDF9271 BS-5031B

DDF927C BS-5031B

DDF927C1 BS-5031B

DDF928 BS-5251B

DDF928 BS-5251

DDF929 BS-5032

DDF929 BS-5032B

DDF9291 BS-5032B

DDF929C BS-5032B

DDF929C1 BS-5032B

DDF952 BS-5929

DDF9521 BS-5929

DDF952C1 BS-5929

DDF957 BS-6815

DDF959 BS-5177

DDF963 BS-5809

DDF975 BS-6020

DDF9751 BS-6020

DDF976 BS-5483

DDF978 BS-5715

DDF979 BS-6058

DDF985 BS-5201

DDF991 BS-5607

DDF992 BS-5146

DDF993 BS-5191

DDF995 BS-5117

DRF1033 BS-5964

DRF104 BS-5958

DRF1082 BS-5099

DRF1118 BS-6683

DRF1123 BS-5931

DRF1124 BS-6189

DRF1155 BS-5965

DRF151 BS-5034

DRF208 BS-5924

DRF253 BS-6060

DRF331 BS-5847

DRF3695 BS-5931

DRF369S BS-5931

DRF390 BS-5680

DRF511 BS-5661

DRF588 BS-5848
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DRF810 BS-5099

DRF875 BS-5926

DRF927 BS-5031B

DRF929 BS-5032B

DRF952 BS-5929

FCR116A BS-5055

FCR118A BS-5766

FCR139A BS-5861

FCR140A BS-5443

FCR153A BS-5199

FCR153A BS-5199B

FCR154A BS-5054

FCR154A BS-5054B

FCR184A BS-5595

FCR191A BS-5290

FCR209A BS-5445

FCR227A BS-5200

FCR227A BS-5200B

FCR228A BS-5199B

FCR228A BS-5199

FCR229A BS-5054B

FCR229A BS-5054

FCR230A BS-5200B

FCR230A BS-5200

FCR310A BS-5256

FCR310A BS-5256B

FCR311A BS-5599B

FCR311A BS-5599

FCR312A BS-5388

FCR314A BS-5943

FCR316A BS-5619

FCR317A BS-5447

FCR321A BS-5446

FCR329A BS-6693

FCR339A BS-5653

FCR340A BS-5666

TEXTAR ZEKKERT

68035012AB BS-5646

92009300 BS-5068

92009303 BS-5068

92010603 BS-5069

92012100 BS-5070

92012103 BS-5070

92014900 BS-5979

92015100 BS-5839

92019900 BS-5839

92019900 BS-5913

92019900 BS-5321

92020800 BS-5958

92020903 BS-5033

92022900 BS-5037

92025900 BS-5071

92026000 BS-5077

92026100 BS-5076

92026100 BS-5076B

92027300 BS-6023

92027403 BS-5768

92029600 BS-5034

92031400 BS-5120

92031803 BS-5026

92031900 BS-5022

92032000 BS-5060

92032003 BS-5060

92032003 BS-5020

92032400 BS-5980

92032600 BS-5613

92032703 BS-5062

92034203 BS-5013

92035600 BS-5178

92036103 BS-5105

92036203 BS-5106

92036803 BS-5088

92037400 BS-6131

92037900 BS-5764

92038200 BS-5981

92039100 BS-5456

92039203 BS-5035

92041503 BS-5010

92041703 BS-5089

92041703 BS-5089B

92041803 BS-5087BZ

92041803 BS-5087

92042000 BS-6089

92042103 BS-5018

92042203 BS-5611

92042303 BS-5017

92043103 BS-5115

92043600 BS-5502

92046200 BS-6047

92046500 BS-6062

92046800 BS-5014

92046803 BS-5014

92046903 BS-5012

92047300 BS-6048

92048103 BS-5113

92048500 BS-5128

92050000 BS-6056

92050600 BS-6302

92050900 BS-5924

92051003 BS-5021

92051300 BS-6095

92051400 BS-5977

92052900 BS-6091

92053000 BS-5767

92053503 BS-5011

92053800 BS-5944

92054200 BS-5081

92055003 BS-5114

92055400 BS-5121

92055503 BS-5003

92055600 BS-5004B

92055600 BS-5004

92055603 BS-5004

92055603 BS-5004B

92055605 BS-5004B

92055605 BS-5004

92055703 BS-5002

92055800 BS-5588

92055800 BS-5344

92055900 BS-5096

92056000 BS-5092

92056200 BS-5175

92056300 BS-5174
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92056400 BS-5176

92056503 BS-5063

92056600 BS-5602

92056800 BS-6138

92056803 BS-6138

92056805 BS-6138

92057000 BS-5847

92057100 BS-6150

92057200 BS-6116

92057403 BS-5078

92057405 BS-5078

92057503 BS-5080B

92057503 BS-5080

92057600 BS-5083B

92057600 BS-5083

92057603 BS-5083

92057603 BS-5083B

92057605 BS-5083B

92057605 BS-5083

92057700 BS-5600

92057800 BS-5084

92058300 BS-6129

92058400 BS-6124

92058500 BS-5095

92059000 BS-5815

92059303 BS-5059

92059400 BS-5848

92059403 BS-5848

92059405 BS-5848

92059500 BS-5060

92059503 BS-5060

92059503 BS-5020

92059503 BS-5788

92059505 BS-5060

92060000 BS-6213

92060200 BS-5022

92060400 BS-5763B

92060400 BS-5763

92060600 BS-5082

92060600 BS-5082B

92060700 BS-6430

92060800 BS-5131

92060903 BS-5168

92061103 BS-5007

92061300 BS-5626

92061500 BS-5280

92061500 BS-5705

92061600 BS-5749

92061700 BS-6060

92061900 BS-5744

92062000 BS-5149

92062100 BS-5150

92062600 BS-5856

92062700 BS-5745

92062800 BS-5680

92063000 BS-5202

92063100 BS-6324

92063200 BS-5704

92063400 BS-5940

92063400 BS-5978

92063503 BS-5057

92063603 BS-5058

92065100 BS-6232

92065500 BS-5940

92066003 BS-5813

92066703 BS-5123

92066703 BS-5123B

92066803 BS-6146

92066903 BS-5160

92067003 BS-5159

92067700 BS-5765

92067900 BS-6050

92068503 BS-5008

92068900 BS-6055

92069000 BS-5930

92069500 BS-6055

92069603 BS-5086

92069900 BS-5173

92070100 BS-6041

92070700 BS-5940

92070800 BS-5961

92071403 BS-6162

92071405 BS-6162

92071500 BS-5306

92071603 BS-5196

92071900 BS-5810

92071903 BS-5810

92072003 BS-5127

92072103 BS-5194BZ

92072103 BS-5194

92072403 BS-5789

92072703 BS-5809

92072800 BS-6178

92073703 BS-6147

92073803 BS-5152

92073903 BS-5153

92074203 BS-5198B

92074203 BS-5198

92074303 BS-5197B

92074303 BS-5197

92074403 BS-5238

92074503 BS-5239

92074600 BS-5693

92074700 BS-6819

92074800 BS-5718

92075003 BS-5209B

92075003 BS-5209

92075005 BS-5209

92075005 BS-5209B

92075103 BS-5210

92075103 BS-5210B

92075105 BS-5210B

92075105 BS-5210

92075303 BS-5072

92075400 BS-6238

92075503 BS-5217

92075600 BS-5099

92075603 BS-5099

92075605 BS-5099

92075703 BS-5163

92075800 BS-5734

92075900 BS-5671

92076300 BS-5501

1588



 
 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

92076400 BS-6042

92076500 BS-5712

92076603 BS-5211

92077000 BS-5685

92077203 BS-5147

92077400 BS-5146

92077500 BS-5205

92077600 BS-5512

92077703 BS-5142

92077800 BS-5686

92077900 BS-5754

92077900 BS-5754B

92078100 BS-6049

92078200 BS-5661

92078300 BS-5914

92078400 BS-5709

92078400 BS-6186

92078500 BS-5190

92078603 BS-5229

92079200 BS-5218

92079300 BS-5700

92079800 BS-5134

92079900 BS-5171

92080000 BS-6088

92080300 BS-5742

92080400 BS-5719

92080500 BS-5759

92080600 BS-5658

92080703 BS-5230

92080800 BS-5219

92080900 BS-6227

92081000 BS-6040

92081500 BS-5164

92081600 BS-5739

92081700 BS-5682

92081900 BS-5504

92082000 BS-5180

92082200 BS-5031B

92082203 BS-5031B

92082203 BS-5031

92082205 BS-5031B

92082303 BS-5251B

92082303 BS-5251

92082305 BS-5251

92082305 BS-5251B

92082500 BS-5032B

92082503 BS-5032B

92082503 BS-5032

92082505 BS-5032B

92082600 BS-5803

92082900 BS-5133

92083003 BS-5225B

92083003 BS-5225

92083400 BS-6129

92083500 BS-5932

92083503 BS-5195B

92083503 BS-5195

92083603 BS-5257

92083703 BS-5093

92083800 BS-6026

92083803 BS-6026

92083805 BS-6026

92083903 BS-5094

92083903 BS-5094B

92088000 BS-5841

92088100 BS-5067

92088200 BS-5075

92088403 BS-5040

92088500 BS-5929

92088503 BS-5929

92088505 BS-5929

92089103 BS-5249

92089400 BS-5139

92089803 BS-5290

92089900 BS-5601

92089903 BS-5601

92089905 BS-5601

92090003 BS-5606

92090100 BS-5204

92090200 BS-5926

92090300 BS-6629

92090800 BS-5964

92090803 BS-5964

92090805 BS-5964

92090900 BS-5799

92091000 BS-5227

92091203 BS-5286

92091303 BS-6221

92091400 BS-6514

92091400 BS-5671

92091600 BS-5103

92091803 BS-5100

92091900 BS-5247B

92091903 BS-5247B

92091903 BS-5247

92092003 BS-5101B

92092003 BS-5101

92092100 BS-5246B

92092103 BS-5246B

92092103 BS-5246

92092803 BS-5117

92093000 BS-6059

92093100 BS-5137

92093200 BS-5715

92093300 BS-5489

92093400 BS-5724

92093500 BS-5508

92093600 BS-6275

92093700 BS-5282

92094100 BS-6056

92094300 BS-5205

92094400 BS-5751

92094600 BS-5181

92094603 BS-5181

92094700 BS-5710

92095200 BS-5165

92096203 BS-5222

92096203 BS-5222B

92096800 BS-6020

92096903 BS-5291

92097203 BS-6222B

92097203 BS-6222

92097205 BS-6222
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92097205 BS-6222B

92097603 BS-5266

92097800 BS-5977

92098100 BS-5966

92098103 BS-5966

92098105 BS-5966

92098200 BS-6355

92098203 BS-6355

92098500 BS-6683

92098503 BS-6683

92098505 BS-6683

92098600 BS-6314

92098603 BS-6314

92099000 BS-6335

92099003 BS-6335

92099200 BS-5952

92099203 BS-5952

92099205 BS-5952

92099303 BS-5610

92099503 BS-6126B

92099503 BS-6126

92100200 BS-5946

92100205 BS-5946

92100300 BS-5310

92100403 BS-5226B

92100403 BS-5226

92100503 BS-5270

92100503 BS-5270B

92100600 BS-5299B

92100600 BS-5299

92100603 BS-5299

92100603 BS-5299B

92100703 BS-5298B

92100703 BS-5298

92100903 BS-5107

92101000 BS-5172

92102500 BS-5281

92102900 BS-5959

92102903 BS-5959

92103000 BS-5306

92103100 BS-5662

92103300 BS-6682

92103303 BS-6682

92103305 BS-6682

92103400 BS-5811

92103500 BS-5808

92103600 BS-5317

92103603 BS-5317

92103803 BS-5347

92103900 BS-5133

92103903 BS-6149

92104000 BS-5140

92104100 BS-5953

92104103 BS-5953

92104105 BS-5953

92104200 BS-6045

92104300 BS-5741

92104400 BS-5191

92104500 BS-5241

92105800 BS-5965

92105803 BS-5965

92105805 BS-5965

92105903 BS-5061

92105903 BS-5289B

92105903 BS-5289

92106003 BS-5201

92106005 BS-5201

92106103 BS-5279B

92106103 BS-5279

92106105 BS-5279

92106105 BS-5279B

92106203 BS-5780B

92106203 BS-5780

92106300 BS-5932

92106303 BS-5932

92106305 BS-5932

92106500 BS-5031B

92106603 BS-5030B

92106603 BS-5030

92106603 BS-6519

92106703 BS-5245

92106703 BS-5245B

92106705 BS-5245B

92106705 BS-5245

92106710 BS-5245

92106710 BS-5245B

92106803 BS-5337

92106903 BS-6224

92106903 BS-6224B

92106905 BS-6224B

92106905 BS-6224

92107003 BS-6223

92107003 BS-6223B

92107100 BS-5787

92107105 BS-5787

92107110 BS-5787

92107203 BS-5335

92107203 BS-5335B

92107303 BS-5335B

92107303 BS-5335

92107403 BS-5807

92107603 BS-5372

92107605 BS-5372

92107900 BS-5370

92108100 BS-5243

92108103 BS-5243

92108200 BS-5934

92108203 BS-5934

92108300 BS-5221

92108400 BS-5654

92108400 BS-5654B

92108500 BS-5491

92108503 BS-5491

92108600 BS-5240

92108600 BS-5805

92108700 BS-5503

92109100 BS-5498

92109200 BS-5840

92109300 BS-5177

92109403 BS-5325

92109403 BS-5325B

92109500 BS-5696

92109500 BS-6819
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92109603 BS-5361

92109703 BS-5362

92109803 BS-5612B

92109803 BS-5612

92109900 BS-5846

92109903 BS-5846

92109905 BS-5846

92110003 BS-5346

92110100 BS-6317

92110200 BS-5797

92110300 BS-5677

92110400 BS-5313

92110500 BS-5722

92110900 BS-5294B

92110900 BS-5294

92110903 BS-5294

92110903 BS-5294B

92111103 BS-5248

92111203 BS-5596

92111303 BS-5355

92111400 BS-5354

92111403 BS-5354

92111503 BS-5028

92111503 BS-5028B

92111603 BS-5024B

92111603 BS-5024

92111703 BS-5250

92111803 BS-5038

92112100 BS-5455

92112400 BS-5816

92112900 BS-6291

92113000 BS-5607

92113103 BS-5206

92113300 BS-5660

92113400 BS-5614

92113403 BS-5614

92113500 BS-5184

92113600 BS-5192

92113700 BS-5193

92113800 BS-5931

92113803 BS-5931

92113900 BS-6189

92113903 BS-6189

92113903 BS-5214

92114600 BS-6319

92114800 BS-5474

92115103 BS-5792B

92115103 BS-5792

92115105 BS-5792

92115105 BS-5792B

92115203 BS-5792B

92115203 BS-5792

92115300 BS-5863

92115303 BS-5863

92115305 BS-5863

92115403 BS-5598

92115405 BS-5598

92115503 BS-5633

92115505 BS-5633

92115603 BS-5318

92115703 BS-5621

92115900 BS-5311

92115903 BS-5311

92116000 BS-5141

92116000 BS-5141B

92116003 BS-5141B

92116003 BS-5141

92116100 BS-6457

92116103 BS-6457

92116203 BS-5166

92116603 BS-5152

92116703 BS-5153

92117000 BS-5143

92117100 BS-5187

92117103 BS-5187

92117303 BS-5806

92117303 BS-5806B

92118200 BS-5938

92118203 BS-5938

92118303 BS-5605

92118403 BS-5604

92118503 BS-5382

92118703 BS-5383

92118703 BS-5383B

92118900 BS-6502

92118903 BS-6502

92119003 BS-6096

92119100 BS-5862

92119100 BS-6657

92119200 BS-5231B

92119203 BS-5231B

92119203 BS-5231

92119300 BS-6649

92119700 BS-5727

92119704 BS-5727

92119903 BS-5635

92119905 BS-5635

92120200 BS-6678B

92120203 BS-6678B

92120205 BS-6678B

92120207 BS-6678B

92120500 BS-5016B

92120503 BS-5016

92120503 BS-5016B

92120505 BS-5016B

92120700 BS-5041B

92120703 BS-5041B

92120703 BS-5041

92120705 BS-5041

92120705 BS-5041B

92120800 BS-5043B

92120803 BS-5043B

92120803 BS-5043

92120805 BS-5043

92120805 BS-5043B

92120900 BS-5044B

92120903 BS-5044B

92120903 BS-5044

92120905 BS-5044B

92121003 BS-5360B

92121003 BS-5360

92121100 BS-5042B

92121100 BS-5042
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92121103 BS-5042

92121103 BS-5042B

92121203 BS-5357B

92121203 BS-5357

92121300 BS-6694

92121303 BS-6694

92121305 BS-6694

92121403 BS-5356B

92121403 BS-5356

92121500 BS-5284

92121505 BS-5284

92121510 BS-5284

92121600 BS-5285

92121605 BS-5285

92121700 BS-5793B

92121700 BS-5793

92121705 BS-5793

92121705 BS-5793B

92121710 BS-5793B

92121710 BS-5793

92121800 BS-5784B

92121800 BS-5784

92121805 BS-5784

92121805 BS-5784B

92121810 BS-5784B

92121900 BS-5974

92121903 BS-5974

92122000 BS-5392

92122000 BS-5392B

92122003 BS-5392B

92122003 BS-5392

92122005 BS-5392

92122005 BS-5392B

92122010 BS-5392B

92122200 BS-5936

92122203 BS-5936

92122205 BS-5936

92122503 BS-5400

92122505 BS-5400

92122603 BS-5603B

92122603 BS-5603

92122605 BS-5603

92122605 BS-5603B

92122700 BS-5935

92122700 BS-5935B

92122703 BS-5935B

92122703 BS-5935

92122705 BS-5935

92122705 BS-5935B

92122800 BS-6212

92122805 BS-6212

92122903 BS-6125

92122905 BS-6125

92123103 BS-6214

92123200 BS-5954

92123203 BS-5954

92123205 BS-5954

92124603 BS-5307B

92124603 BS-5307

92124703 BS-5293

92124800 BS-5394

92124803 BS-5394

92124900 BS-5963

92125300 BS-5690

92125503 BS-5389

92125503 BS-5389B

92125603 BS-5161

92125603 BS-5161B

92125703 BS-5465

92125800 BS-5692

92125803 BS-5692

92125903 BS-5379

92126103 BS-5378

92126203 BS-5726

92126303 BS-6215

92126400 BS-6613

92126403 BS-6613

92126503 BS-6104

92126600 BS-5429

92126603 BS-5429

92126703 BS-5302

92126803 BS-5303

92126803 BS-5303B

92128400 BS-5366B

92128400 BS-5366

92128403 BS-5366B

92128500 BS-5343

92128700 BS-5675

92128800 BS-5711

92128800 BS-5319

92128800 BS-5319B

92128803 BS-5319B

92128803 BS-5319

92128803 BS-5711

92128900 BS-5865

92129000 BS-6051

92129100 BS-5725

92129103 BS-5725

92129303 BS-5307

92129303 BS-5307B

92129500 BS-6419

92129503 BS-6419

92129603 BS-5039

92129700 BS-6022

92129703 BS-6022

92129705 BS-6022

92129900 BS-5483

92130100 BS-5937

92130200 BS-5717

92130300 BS-5252B

92130303 BS-5252B

92130303 BS-5252

92130400 BS-5253

92130403 BS-5253

92130500 BS-5267

92130600 BS-5254

92130700 BS-6052

92130800 BS-5757

92130800 BS-5223

92130900 BS-5297

92131000 BS-5349

92131100 BS-5374

92131200 BS-5365
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92131503 BS-5199B

92131503 BS-5199

92131600 BS-6072

92131600 BS-6072BZ

92131600 BS-6656

92131700 BS-5701

92131903 BS-5773

92132100 BS-5771B

92132100 BS-5771

92132103 BS-5771

92132103 BS-5771B

92132105 BS-5771B

92132105 BS-5771

92132200 BS-5921

92132203 BS-5921

92132205 BS-5921

92132300 BS-5334

92132300 BS-5334B

92132305 BS-5334B

92132305 BS-5334

92132400 BS-6262

92132403 BS-6262

92132405 BS-6262

92132500 BS-5864B

92132500 BS-5864

92132503 BS-5864

92132503 BS-5864B

92132505 BS-5864B

92132505 BS-5864

92132600 BS-6696

92132603 BS-6696

92132605 BS-6696

92132703 BS-5769

92132800 BS-5772

92132803 BS-5772

92132805 BS-5772

92132903 BS-5775

92133003 BS-5609B

92133003 BS-5609

92133103 BS-5616

92133203 BS-5812

92133300 BS-5989BZ

92133300 BS-5989

92133300 BS-5216

92133300 BS-5216BZ

92133300 BS-6648

92133303 BS-6648

92133400 BS-5034

92133400 BS-5395

92133400 BS-5395B

92133403 BS-5395B

92133500 BS-5399

92133600 BS-5399

92133700 BS-5314B

92133703 BS-5314B

92133703 BS-5314

92133800 BS-5265B

92133800 BS-5265

92133803 BS-5265

92133803 BS-5265B

92133900 BS-5119

92133900 BS-5119B

92133903 BS-5119B

92133903 BS-5119

92133905 BS-5119B

92134000 BS-5207B

92134000 BS-5207

92134003 BS-5207B

92134100 BS-5391

92134200 BS-5748

92134300 BS-5651

92134500 BS-5688

92134503 BS-5688

92134600 BS-6646

92134603 BS-6646

92134700 BS-5972

92134803 BS-5407

92134903 BS-5790

92135000 BS-5817

92135100 BS-5471B

92135100 BS-5471

92135103 BS-5471

92135103 BS-5471B

92135200 BS-5327B

92135203 BS-5327B

92135203 BS-5327

92135303 BS-5655

92135403 BS-5142

92135503 BS-5397

92135603 BS-5015

92135603 BS-5015B

92135703 BS-5473B

92135703 BS-5473

92135800 BS-5352

92135903 BS-5615

92136000 BS-5967

92136100 BS-5224

92136103 BS-5224

92136400 BS-5480

92136403 BS-5480

92136500 BS-5699

92136503 BS-5699

92136600 BS-5358

92136700 BS-5476

92136800 BS-5487

92137000 BS-6675

92137003 BS-6675

92137300 BS-5047

92137503 BS-5200

92137503 BS-5200B

92137600 BS-5054

92137600 BS-5054B

92137603 BS-5054B

92137603 BS-5054

92137703 BS-5258

92137803 BS-6027

92137805 BS-6027

92138200 BS-6039

92138300 BS-5643

92138400 BS-5945

92138500 BS-5255

92138600 BS-5762

92138900 BS-5146
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92139500 BS-5182

92139700 BS-5353

92139703 BS-5353

92139800 BS-5143

92140700 BS-5973

92140703 BS-5973

92140705 BS-5973

92140800 BS-5398B

92140803 BS-5398B

92140803 BS-5398

92140805 BS-5398B

92140900 BS-5396

92140903 BS-5396

92141200 BS-5005B

92141203 BS-5005B

92141203 BS-5005

92141205 BS-5005B

92141300 BS-5006B

92141303 BS-5006B

92141303 BS-5006

92141305 BS-5006B

92141400 BS-5990

92141400 BS-6654

92141403 BS-6654

92141403 BS-5990

92141503 BS-5410

92141503 BS-5410B

92141603 BS-5783

92141800 BS-6303

92141803 BS-6303

92141825 BS-6303

92141903 BS-5415

92142000 BS-6815

92142003 BS-6815

92142200 BS-6657

92142200 BS-5862

92142203 BS-5862

92142203 BS-6657

92144000 BS-5036

92144000 BS-5036B

92144003 BS-5036B

92144003 BS-5036

92144100 BS-5472

92144103 BS-5472

92144203 BS-5706

92144400 BS-5366B

92144403 BS-5366B

92144403 BS-5366

92144500 BS-5737

92144600 BS-5479

92144603 BS-5479

92144700 BS-5390

92144800 BS-5138

92144803 BS-5138

92145700 BS-5000

92145703 BS-5000

92146303 BS-6591

92146500 BS-5467

92146503 BS-5467

92146600 BS-6019

92146603 BS-6019

92146700 BS-5499

92146703 BS-5499

92146900 BS-5761

92147000 BS-5350

92147100 BS-5485

92147200 BS-5860

92147300 BS-5475

92147400 BS-5669

92147600 BS-5778

92147603 BS-5778

92147700 BS-5046

92147703 BS-5046

92147800 BS-5782

92147803 BS-6273

92147900 BS-5791

92147903 BS-6247

92148000 BS-5649

92148003 BS-6074

92148100 BS-6043

92148200 BS-5928

92148203 BS-5928

92148300 BS-5511

92148303 BS-5511

92148303 BS-5907B

92148400 BS-5679

92148403 BS-5679

92148500 BS-5674

92148600 BS-5513

92148700 BS-5332

92148800 BS-5672

92148903 BS-5752

92149000 BS-6058

92149105 BS-5005B

92149300 BS-5287

92149300 BS-5287B

92149303 BS-5287B

92149303 BS-5287

92149400 BS-5711

92149503 BS-5404

92149700 BS-5908

92150400 BS-5738

92150600 BS-5838B

92150600 BS-5838

92150603 BS-5838

92150603 BS-5838B

92150605 BS-5838B

92150605 BS-5838

92150703 BS-5776

92150705 BS-5776

92150800 BS-5851

92150803 BS-5851

92150805 BS-5851

92150903 BS-5770

92151403 BS-6219

92151410 BS-6219

92151410 BS-6219B

92151803 BS-5328

92151903 BS-5424

92152000 BS-5330

92152403 BS-5758

92153400 BS-5423

92153703 BS-6072BZ
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92153703 BS-6072

92153703 BS-6656

92153800 BS-6116

92154200 BS-5087

92154200 BS-5087BZ

92154203 BS-5087BZ

92154203 BS-5087

92154300 BS-5194

92154300 BS-5194BZ

92154303 BS-5194BZ

92154303 BS-5194

92154400 BS-5232

92154400 BS-5232BZ

92154400 BS-6649

92154403 BS-6649

92154500 BS-6647

92154500 BS-5213BZ

92154500 BS-5213

92154503 BS-6647

92154703 BS-5976

92154705 BS-5976

92154710 BS-5976

92154900 BS-6007

92154900 BS-6007B

92154903 BS-6007B

92154903 BS-6007

92154905 BS-6007

92154905 BS-6007B

92155503 BS-5266

92155600 BS-5707

92155700 BS-5447

92155900 BS-5943

92156100 BS-5723

92156200 BS-6316

92156500 BS-5420

92156600 BS-5045

92156803 BS-5273

92157000 BS-5104

92157003 BS-5104

92157100 BS-6346

92157200 BS-5108

92157300 BS-5866

92157400 BS-5109

92157403 BS-5109

92157500 BS-5151

92157600 BS-5111

92157903 BS-5623

92158800 BS-5324

92159003 BS-6471

92159100 BS-5329

92159100 BS-5329BZ

92159200 BS-5125B

92159200 BS-5125

92159203 BS-5125

92159203 BS-5125B

92159205 BS-5125B

92159300 BS-5212B

92159300 BS-5212

92159303 BS-5212

92159303 BS-5212B

92159305 BS-5212B

92159603 BS-5639

92159903 BS-5867

92159903 BS-5867B

92159905 BS-5867B

92159905 BS-5867

92160003 BS-5641

92160005 BS-5641B

92160100 BS-5842

92160100 BS-5842B

92160103 BS-5842B

92160103 BS-5842

92160105 BS-5842

92160105 BS-5842B

92160200 BS-6277

92160203 BS-6277

92160205 BS-6277

92160803 BS-5634B

92160803 BS-5634

92160900 BS-5074B

92160903 BS-5074B

92160903 BS-5074

92160905 BS-5074B

92161003 BS-6170

92161005 BS-6170

92161103 BS-5073B

92161103 BS-5073

92161105 BS-5073B

92161203 BS-5956

92161205 BS-5956

92161300 BS-5262

92161303 BS-5262

92161600 BS-5882

92161603 BS-5882

92161605 BS-5882

92161700 BS-5157

92161700 BS-5157B

92161703 BS-5157B

92161703 BS-5157

92161800 BS-5969

92161900 BS-6259

92161903 BS-6259

92162003 BS-5721

92162100 BS-5422

92162100 BS-5422B

92162103 BS-5422B

92162103 BS-5422

92162200 BS-5300

92162300 BS-5263

92162303 BS-5263

92162400 BS-5315

92162500 BS-5386

92162500 BS-5386B

92162503 BS-5386B

92162503 BS-5386

92162503 BS-6245

92162600 BS-6046

92162700 BS-5126

92162703 BS-5126

92162703 BS-6155

92162900 BS-5844

92162903 BS-5844

92162905 BS-5844
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92163000 BS-5405

92163000 BS-5405B

92163003 BS-5405B

92163100 BS-5970

92163103 BS-5970

92163200 BS-5853

92163203 BS-5853

92163205 BS-5853

92163303 BS-5785

92163400 BS-5879

92163403 BS-5879

92163500 BS-5638

92163503 BS-5638

92163505 BS-5638

92163700 BS-5801

92163703 BS-5801

92163800 BS-5333

92163803 BS-5333

92163900 BS-5340

92163900 BS-5340B

92163903 BS-5340B

92163903 BS-5340

92164000 BS-5419B

92164000 BS-5419

92164003 BS-5419

92164003 BS-5419B

92164100 BS-5380

92164103 BS-5380

92164200 BS-5507B

92164200 BS-5507

92164300 BS-5338

92164300 BS-5338B

92164303 BS-5338B

92164303 BS-5338

92164400 BS-5413

92164403 BS-5413

92164500 BS-5756

92164700 BS-5261

92164703 BS-5261

92164703 BS-6236

92164703 BS-6236B

92164800 BS-5858B

92164800 BS-5858

92164803 BS-5858

92164803 BS-5858B

92164900 BS-6453

92165003 BS-5625

92165003 BS-5625B

92165400 BS-5268

92165500 BS-5269B

92165500 BS-5269

92165603 BS-6592

92165703 BS-5644

92165800 BS-5820

92165803 BS-5820

92165900 BS-5377

92166000 BS-5426

92166000 BS-5426B

92166003 BS-5426B

92166003 BS-5426

92166005 BS-5426

92166005 BS-5426B

92166103 BS-5509

92166103 BS-5509B

92166200 BS-5667

92166300 BS-6230

92166400 BS-6053

92166500 BS-5274

92166500 BS-5274B

92166503 BS-5274B

92166505 BS-5274B

92166600 BS-5640

92166700 BS-5733

92166800 BS-5656

92166803 BS-5656

92167000 BS-5158

92167000 BS-5158B

92167003 BS-5158B

92167003 BS-5158

92167100 BS-5319

92167100 BS-5319B

92167103 BS-5319B

92167200 BS-5433

92167203 BS-5433

92167303 BS-5434

92167400 BS-5183

92167400 BS-5183B

92167403 BS-5183B

92167403 BS-5183

92167405 BS-5183B

92167500 BS-5449B

92167500 BS-5449

92167503 BS-5449

92167503 BS-5449B

92167503 BS-5183B

92167600 BS-5968

92167603 BS-5968

92167800 BS-5406

92167900 BS-6361

92168200 BS-6349

92168203 BS-6349

92168300 BS-5264

92168303 BS-5264

92168303 BS-6235B

92168303 BS-6235

92168305 BS-6235

92168305 BS-6235B

92168403 BS-6143

92168500 BS-5636

92168503 BS-5636

92168700 BS-5237

92168700 BS-5237BZ

92168700 BS-6650

92168703 BS-6650

92168803 BS-5430B

92168803 BS-5430

92168803 BS-6307

92169100 BS-5918

92169203 BS-6800

92169403 BS-5859

92169903 BS-6154

92170103 BS-5145

92170403 BS-5702
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92170403 BS-5702B

92170503 BS-5496

92170603 BS-6216

92170803 BS-5857

92171303 BS-6061

92171403 BS-5862

92171503 BS-5402

92171603 BS-5403

92171700 BS-5446

92171903 BS-5774

92171905 BS-5774

92172000 BS-5962

92172003 BS-5962

92172100 BS-5927

92172103 BS-5927

92172703 BS-5798

92172803 BS-5242

92172903 BS-5961

92173103 BS-5341

92173503 BS-5833

92173603 BS-5697

92173803 BS-6575

92173903 BS-5223

92174100 BS-6276

92174203 BS-6202

92174205 BS-6202

92174303 BS-5627

92174503 BS-6274

92174603 BS-5983

92174900 BS-5367

92174903 BS-5367

92175003 BS-5372

92175100 BS-5179B

92175103 BS-5179B

92175103 BS-5179

92175503 BS-5118

92175800 BS-5892

92175803 BS-5892

92176003 BS-5312

92176103 BS-5852

92176105 BS-5852

92176303 BS-5786

92176403 BS-5620

92176405 BS-5620

92176503 BS-6145

92176603 BS-5955

92177203 BS-5948

92177205 BS-5948

92177303 BS-5435

92177303 BS-6624

92177403 BS-5624

92177903 BS-5387

92178003 BS-5438

92178403 BS-5689

92178803 BS-5206

92179003 BS-5796

92179103 BS-5939

92179403 BS-6017

92179503 BS-5779

92179503 BS-5779B

92179803 BS-5871

92180003 BS-5732

92180203 BS-5321

92180203 BS-5321B

92180205 BS-5321B

92180303 BS-6812

92180703 BS-5162

92180803 BS-5436

92180903 BS-5437

92181003 BS-5492

92181403 BS-5161B

92181403 BS-5161

92181503 BS-5234

92181503 BS-5505

92181503 BS-5505B

92181603 BS-5470

92181603 BS-5470B

92183503 BS-6293

92183505 BS-6293

92184403 BS-5023

92184403 BS-5023B

92184405 BS-5023B

92184503 BS-5203

92184803 BS-5432

92185103 BS-5821

92185105 BS-5821

92185403 BS-5676

92185703 BS-6085

92185803 BS-5729

92186103 BS-6819

92186303 BS-5822

92186903 BS-5622

92187003 BS-5923

92187005 BS-5923

92187303 BS-5922

92194000 BS-6684

92194003 BS-6684

92194100 BS-5025BZ

92194100 BS-5025

92194103 BS-6652

92194900 BS-5495

92195000 BS-6228

92195100 BS-5493

92195200 BS-5663

92195403 BS-5975

92195503 BS-5001

92195503 BS-5001B

92195505 BS-5001B

92195505 BS-5001

92195603 BS-5590

92195900 BS-5878BZ

92195903 BS-6653

92196000 BS-5877BZ

92196000 BS-5877

92196000 BS-6557

92196003 BS-6557

92196003 BS-6658

92196203 BS-5869

92196303 BS-5832

92196403 BS-5883

92196405 BS-5883

92196903 BS-5125

92197400 BS-5136B
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 Umschlüsselungsliste / Cross list / Кросс-номера

92197403 BS-5136B

92197403 BS-5136

92197703 BS-5469

92197803 BS-5506

92198203 BS-5408

92198203 BS-5332

92198503 BS-5244

92198503 BS-5244B

92198703 BS-5148

92198805 BS-6234

92198900 BS-5050B

92198903 BS-5050B

92198903 BS-5050

92199105 BS-5728

92199203 BS-5418

92199300 BS-5670

92199600 BS-5414

92199603 BS-5414

92200000 BS-5439B

92200000 BS-5439

92202003 BS-6188

92202100 BS-5989

92202100 BS-5989BZ

92202103 BS-5989BZ

92202103 BS-5989

92202400 BS-5631

92202400 BS-5631B

92202703 BS-5905

92202903 BS-5617

92203203 BS-5490

92203303 BS-5760

92203403 BS-5746

92203800 BS-5323

92203900 BS-5486

92204000 BS-5695

92204300 BS-5683

92204600 BS-5440B

92204603 BS-5440B

92204603 BS-5440

92204900 BS-5261

92204900 BS-6205

92205000 BS-5393

92205500 BS-5052B

92205503 BS-5052B

92205503 BS-5052

92205603 BS-5051

92205703 BS-5755

92213603 BS-6579

92219505 BS-6164

92219510 BS-6164

92219605 BS-6163

92219610 BS-6163

92220903 BS-6176

92221700 BS-6009

92221800 BS-5645

92222000 BS-5428

92222003 BS-5428

92222100 BS-5449

92222100 BS-5045

92222200 BS-5441

92222300 BS-5875

92222500 BS-5703

92222600 BS-5648

92222903 BS-5971

92223000 BS-5477

92223200 BS-6001

92223403 BS-5442

92223403 BS-5442B

92223603 BS-5753

92223903 BS-5304

92224003 BS-5665B

92224003 BS-5665

92224103 BS-6811

92224203 BS-5795

92224203 BS-6296

92224303 BS-6148

92224303 BS-5795

92224503 BS-6006

92224803 BS-5994

92224805 BS-5994

92224903 BS-5116B

92224903 BS-5116

92225103 BS-5684

92225303 BS-5854

92226003 BS-5642B

92226003 BS-5642

92226103 BS-5874

92226300 BS-5777

92227203 BS-6171

92227203 BS-6171B

92227203 BS-5386B

92227303 BS-5425

92227400 BS-5135

92227403 BS-5135

92227403 BS-5617

92227603 BS-5479

92227700 BS-5951

92228303 BS-6801

92228400 BS-6199

92228600 BS-5872

92228700 BS-5632

92228700 BS-5632B

92228903 BS-5855

92229003 BS-5720

92229203 BS-5781

92229203 BS-5781B

92229205 BS-5781B

92229205 BS-5781

92229303 BS-5845B

92229303 BS-5845

92229305 BS-5845

92229305 BS-5845B

92229805 BS-6469

92230303 BS-5885

92230403 BS-5894

92230800 BS-6220

92231003 BS-5826

92231003 BS-5826B

92232203 BS-5589

92232203 BS-5589B

92232205 BS-5589B

92232303 BS-6688

92232305 BS-6688
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92232403 BS-6555

92232405 BS-6555

92232503 BS-5038

92232603 BS-5998BZ

92232603 BS-5998

92232703 BS-6173

92232803 BS-5678

92233100 BS-5870BZ

92233100 BS-5870

92233905 BS-6002

92234203 BS-5903

92234303 BS-5468

92234500 BS-5281

92234803 BS-5933

92235000 BS-5430

92235000 BS-5430B

92235200 BS-5352

92235800 BS-6347

92236503 BS-5911

92237103 BS-5449

92237103 BS-5449B

92237300 BS-5592

92237300 BS-5375

92237503 BS-5498

92237600 BS-6233

92237603 BS-6233

92237803 BS-5834

92237803 BS-5834B

92237805 BS-5834B

92237903 BS-5276

92237903 BS-5276B

92238100 BS-5607

92238100 BS-6813

92238203 BS-5843

92238205 BS-5843

92238205 BS-5843B

92238303 BS-5876

92238305 BS-5876

92238305 BS-5876B

92238403 BS-5769

92238403 BS-6237

92238503 BS-5873

92238505 BS-5873

92238703 BS-6339

92238903 BS-6077

92239003 BS-5630

92239103 BS-5996

92239203 BS-6203

92239303 BS-6294

92239703 BS-6338

92239903 BS-6687

92240000 BS-5800B

92240003 BS-5800B

92240003 BS-5800

92240203 BS-5431

92240703 BS-5637

92240803 BS-5271

92241303 BS-6366

92241400 BS-5593

92241503 BS-6115

92241603 BS-5886

92242200 BS-5275B

92242203 BS-5275B

92242203 BS-5275

92242303 BS-6327

92242603 BS-5949

92242703 BS-5708

92242703 BS-5708B

92242903 BS-5426B

92242903 BS-5426

92242905 BS-5426

92242905 BS-5426B

92243103 BS-5657

92243103 BS-5657B

92243203 BS-5657B

92243203 BS-5657

92243203 BS-5893

92243303 BS-5836

92243600 BS-6819

92243703 BS-5947

92243703 BS-6120

92244403 BS-5947

92252703 BS-6025

92253103 BS-6590

92253403 BS-6081

92253600 BS-6692

92253603 BS-6692

92253703 BS-6244

92253725 BS-6244

92253803 BS-6258

92253825 BS-6258

92253903 BS-6255

92253925 BS-6255

92254405 BS-6363

92254603 BS-6189

92254703 BS-5819

92254703 BS-5819B

92254803 BS-6159

92254903 BS-6559

92255103 BS-5435

92255103 BS-6624

92255200 BS-5890B

92255203 BS-5890B

92255203 BS-5890

92255403 BS-6080B

92255403 BS-6080

92255703 BS-5006B

92255903 BS-5510

92256303 BS-5884

92256305 BS-5884

92256803 BS-5049

92257003 BS-6681

92257005 BS-6681

92257103 BS-5880

92257105 BS-5880

92257105 BS-5880B

92257303 BS-6686

92257403 BS-5488

92257403 BS-5488B

92257405 BS-5488B

92257503 BS-6165

92257505 BS-6165

92257603 BS-5023B
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92257703 BS-5750

92257803 BS-5431

92257903 BS-6024

92258003 BS-6554

92259403 BS-5460

92259403 BS-5460B

92259405 BS-5460B

92259405 BS-6179

92260405 BS-6008B

92260405 BS-6008

92260803 BS-6648

92261003 BS-5910

92261200 BS-5379

92261703 BS-6127

92262003 BS-5887

92262203 BS-6005

92265325 BS-6295

92265525 BS-6673B

92265725 BS-6160B

92265725 BS-6160

92265825 BS-5916

92265925 BS-6099B

92265925 BS-6099

92266425 BS-6600

92266525 BS-6599

92267303 BS-6356

92267403 BS-5835

92267403 BS-5835B

92267503 BS-6010

92267703 BS-5891

92267803 BS-6500

92268003 BS-6593

92268303 BS-6175

92268403 BS-6243

92268603 BS-6078

92268703 BS-6341

92268803 BS-6256

92268903 BS-6297

92269203 BS-5259

92269403 BS-5825

92269903 BS-5897

92270003 BS-6677

92270005 BS-6677

92270703 BS-6820

92270903 BS-5837

92271003 BS-5957

92271403 BS-5119

92271903 BS-6225

92271903 BS-6168

92272205 BS-5646

92272603 BS-5594

92272703 BS-6352

92273003 BS-6340

92273403 BS-5664

92273505 BS-6365

92273903 BS-6482

92274003 BS-6174

92274003 BS-6015

92274203 BS-6015

92274203 BS-6103

92274203 BS-5917

92274203 BS-5917B

92274303 BS-6285

92274403 BS-6605

92274405 BS-6605

92274503 BS-6598

92274603 BS-6597

92274903 BS-6082

92275605 BS-5999

92275803 BS-6109

92277405 BS-6118

92277805 BS-6242

92278103 BS-6092

92278103 BS-6092B

92278403 BS-6193

92278403 BS-6193B

92278603 BS-6680

92278605 BS-6680

92278803 BS-6218

92278903 BS-5900

92279003 BS-6000

92279203 BS-6477

92279403 BS-6348

92279805 BS-6014

92280103 BS-6576

92281803 BS-6204

92281905 BS-6362

92282403 BS-5984

92282605 BS-6571

92282803 BS-6595

92283003 BS-6012

92283003 BS-6155

92283205 BS-6254B

92283205 BS-6254

92283503 BS-6821

92283603 BS-6679

92283605 BS-6679

92283703 BS-6563

92284003 BS-6098

92284105 BS-6558

92284205 BS-6364

92284303 BS-6290

92284403 BS-6697

92284503 BS-6698

92284603 BS-5920

92285800 BS-6818

92285803 BS-6818

92286003 BS-6564

92287103 BS-6446

92287203 BS-6292

92287405 BS-6425

92288625 BS-6577

92288725 BS-6572

92288825 BS-6573

92289203 BS-6013

92289305 BS-6509

92289305 BS-6463B

92289305 BS-6463

92289805 BS-6358

92289905 BS-6432

92290405 BS-6476

92290503 BS-6472

92291703 BS-6436
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92291803 BS-6501

92292203 BS-6021B

92292203 BS-6021

92292205 BS-6021

92292205 BS-6021B

92292503 BS-6359

92293103 BS-6271B

92293103 BS-6271

92293205 BS-6257

92293303 BS-6190

92293703 BS-6806

92293803 BS-6331

92294403 BS-6156

92294803 BS-6269

92294903 BS-6250B

92294903 BS-6250

92295105 BS-6596

92295303 BS-6450

92295403 BS-6440

92295703 BS-6556

92296503 BS-6566

92296903 BS-6809

92300003 BS-6623

92300403 BS-6470

92300505 BS-6567

92300505 BS-6562

92300703 BS-6570

92300803 BS-6561

92301303 BS-6437

92301403 BS-6191B

92301503 BS-6424

92302103 BS-6456

92303103 BS-6589

92303303 BS-6504

92303603 BS-6439

92303703 BS-6444

92304603 BS-6236B

92304703 BS-6503

92305303 BS-6427

92306103 BS-6810

92306303 BS-5834B

92306603 BS-6289

92306603 BS-6289B

92306905 BS-6445

92307605 BS-6459B

92307605 BS-6459

92307705 BS-6480

92308205 BS-6345

92309303 BS-6441

92309703 BS-6360

92310705 BS-6255

92313505 BS-6568

92313703 BS-6428

92314203 BS-6802

92314305 BS-6560

92314403 BS-6617

92314805 BS-6674

92315203 BS-6585

92315303 BS-6481

92315605 BS-6569

92315703 BS-6816

92316303 BS-6808

92316503 BS-5878

92319005 BS-6507

92319105 BS-6508

92320303 BS-6553

92321203 BS-6609

92321403 BS-5482

92322103 BS-6587

92323705 BS-6473

92323803 BS-6431

92325303 BS-6814

92325503 BS-6610

92326203 BS-6695

92329803 BS-6584

92329903 BS-6803

92331805 BS-6594

92333203 BS-6516

92333303 BS-6515

92333403 BS-6645

92336503 BS-5907B

92337103 BS-6631

92337203 BS-6632

92337703 BS-6805

92341003 BS-6630

92341103 BS-6609

92341503 BS-6179

92341603 BS-6660

92341703 BS-6661

92341803 BS-6518

92342803 BS-6645

92343403 BS-6634

92347803 BS-6804

92348805 BS-6635

93012400 BS-5055

93087400 BS-5766

93089600 BS-5443

93095100 BS-5861

93117600 BS-5595

93123400 BS-5277

93123403 BS-5277

93123503 BS-5417B

93123503 BS-5417

93143200 BS-5256

93143200 BS-5256B

93143300 BS-5599

93143300 BS-5599B

93143400 BS-5388

93143403 BS-5388

93177500 BS-5619

93177600 BS-6693

93177603 BS-6693

93185303 BS-5960

93191100 BS-6343

93191500 BS-5445

93240600 BS-5653

93242500 BS-5896

93260600 BS-6140

93260600 BS-6011

93260603 BS-6011

93260700 BS-6158

93260703 BS-6158

98200014901 BS-5979
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98200015101 BS-5839

98200019901 BS-5913

98200020801 BS-5958

98200032401 BS-5980

98200038201 BS-5981

98200050001 BS-6056

98200050901 BS-5924

98200051401 BS-5977

98200053801 BS-5944

98200055901 BS-5096

98200056201 BS-5175

98200056801 BS-6138

98200057001 BS-5847

982000590 BS-5815

98200059001 BS-5815

98200059401 BS-5848

98200061701 BS-6060

98200062601 BS-5856

98200062801 BS-5680

98200063401 BS-5940

98200063401 BS-5978

98200065201 BS-5931

982000655 BS-5940

98200065501 BS-5940

982000689 BS-6055

98200068901 BS-6055

98200069001 BS-5930

98200069501 BS-6055

98200070801 BS-5961

98200075601 BS-5099

98200078201 BS-5661

982000783 BS-5914

98200078301 BS-5914

98200082201 BS-5031B

98200082501 BS-5032B

98200082701 BS-5497

98200083501 BS-5932

98200083801 BS-6026

98200088001 BS-5841

98200088501 BS-5929

98200090201 BS-5926

98200090301 BS-6629

98200090801 BS-5964

98200091901 BS-5247B

98200092101 BS-5246B

98200093601 BS-6275

98200094101 BS-6056

98200095101 BS-5861

98200096801 BS-6020

98200098101 BS-5966

98200099201 BS-5952

98200100201 BS-5946

98200102101 BS-5931

98200102901 BS-5959

98200103301 BS-6682

98200103601 BS-5317

98200104101 BS-5953

98200107101 BS-5787

98200109901 BS-5846

98200115301 BS-5863

98200118201 BS-5938

98200120701 BS-5041B

98200120801 BS-5043B

98200121301 BS-6694

98200121801 BS-5784

98200122701 BS-5935B

98200122701 BS-5935

98200128801 BS-5319B

98200132101 BS-5771B

98200132101 BS-5771

98200135001 BS-5817

98200142001 BS-6815

98200146501 BS-5467

98200155901 BS-5943

98200161801 BS-5969

98200166501 BS-5274B

98200167501 BS-5449B

98200167601 BS-5968

98200174101 BS-6276

98200174501 BS-6274

98200177601 BS-6693

98200177601PRO BS-6693

98200184401PRO BS-5023B

98200224101 BS-6811

98200253601 BS-6692

98200270001 BS-6677

98200278601 BS-6680

98200283501 BS-6821

98200294901 BS-6250B

98200306101 BS-6810

98200314801 BS-6674

98200316301 BS-6808

98200337101 BS-6631

98200337201 BS-6632

98200337701 BS-6805

98200341601 BS-6660

98200341701 BS-6661

98200342801 BS-6645

TRW ZEKKERT

6025962 BS-6138

DF 6986S BS-6816

DF1002 BS-6130

DF1013 BS-5105

DF1016 BS-5106

DF1029 BS-6232

DF1033 BS-5931

DF1220 BS-5113

DF1221 BS-5115

DF1409 BS-5940

DF1416 BS-5816

DF1417 BS-6091

DF1418 BS-5501

DF1423 BS-5588

DF1424 BS-5961

DF1428 BS-5745

DF1429 BS-6324

DF1430 BS-5512

DF1431 BS-5142

DF1433 BS-6048

DF1434 BS-5202

DF1436 BS-5686

DF1437 BS-5181

DF1441 BS-6056
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DF1443 BS-5133

DF1516 BS-5069

DF1517 BS-5070

DF1518 BS-5068

DF1521 BS-5071

DF1526 BS-5076B

DF1526 BS-5076

DF1529 BS-5087

DF1529 BS-5087BZ

DF1530 BS-5077

DF1532 BS-5089

DF1532 BS-5089B

DF1533 BS-5088

DF1534 BS-5767

DF1537 BS-5003

DF1538 BS-5004

DF1538 BS-5004B

DF1539 BS-5002

DF1540 BS-6116

DF1574 BS-5613

DF1577 BS-5055

DF1581 BS-5026

DF1583 BS-5020

DF1583 BS-5060

DF1583 BS-5788

DF1584 BS-5768

DF1585 BS-5022

DF1593 BS-5096

DF1596 BS-5092

DF1597 BS-6124

DF1607 BS-5958

DF1608 BS-5033

DF1609 BS-5034

DF1613 BS-5981

DF1620 BS-5037

DF1621 BS-6089

DF1622 BS-5067

DF1623 BS-5075

DF1624 BS-5063

DF1625 BS-5035

DF1627 BS-5944

DF1633 BS-6565

DF1642 BS-5979

DF1647 BS-5765

DF1651 BS-5980

DF1653 BS-5764

DF1654 BS-5040

DF1655 BS-6023

DF1658 BS-5924

DF1669 BS-5128

DF1674 BS-5120

DF1688 BS-6095

DF1695 BS-5977

DF1697 BS-5121

DF1723 BS-5839

DF1725 BS-5913

DF1739 BS-5012

DF1745 BS-5007

DF1747 BS-5010

DF1748 BS-5456

DF1749 BS-5014

DF1790 BS-5013

DF1802 BS-5713

DF1803 BS-5626

DF1815 BS-6062

DF1920 BS-5978

DF1924 BS-5502

DF1953 BS-5375

DF1958 BS-5856

DF1959 BS-6054

DF1963 BS-6430

DF1965 BS-5815

DF1967 BS-5178

DF1977 BS-6047

DF2001 BS-5983

DF2024 BS-5164

DF2059 BS-5989

DF2059 BS-5989BZ

DF2389S BS-5328

DF2390S BS-5424

DF2555 BS-5018

DF2556 BS-5611

DF2557 BS-5017

DF2564 BS-6302

DF2566 BS-5011

DF2571 BS-5744

DF2571 BS-5698

DF2574 BS-5173

DF2575 BS-5680

DF2576 BS-5704

DF2581 BS-5114

DF2586 BS-5107

DF2587 BS-5767

DF2588 BS-5813

DF2590 BS-5175

DF2591 BS-5174

DF2592 BS-5176

DF2595S BS-5602

DF2596 BS-6138

DF2597 BS-5763B

DF2597 BS-5763

DF2598 BS-5084

DF2599 BS-5081

DF2601 BS-5082

DF2601 BS-5082B

DF2602S BS-6129

DF2614 BS-5847

DF2619 BS-6150

DF2622 BS-5057

DF2623 BS-5058

DF2635 BS-5685

DF2645 BS-5600

DF2646 BS-5131

DF2650 BS-5078

DF2651 BS-5080

DF2651 BS-5080B

DF2652 BS-5083

DF2652 BS-5083B

DF2652 BS-5360B

DF2652 BS-5360

DF2653 BS-5060

DF2653 BS-5020

DF2654 BS-5059
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DF2656 BS-5848

DF2657 BS-5754

DF2657 BS-5754B

DF2658 BS-5147

DF2660 BS-6146

DF2661 BS-5700

DF2665 BS-5095

DF2666 BS-6131

DF2669 BS-5682

DF2671 BS-5123B

DF2671 BS-5123

DF2674 BS-5497

DF2679 BS-5739

DF2683 BS-5146

DF2684 BS-5205

DF2686 BS-5008

DF2687 BS-6162

DF2702 BS-5749

DF2703 BS-6060

DF2704 BS-5149

DF2705 BS-5150

DF2714 BS-5159

DF2718 BS-5710

DF2719 BS-5705

DF2720 BS-5160

DF2721 BS-5152

DF2722 BS-5153

DF2723 BS-5730

DF2723 BS-5658

DF2724 BS-6040

DF2728 BS-6147

DF2730 BS-5196

DF2734 BS-5086

DF2738 BS-6041

DF2742 BS-5205

DF2744 BS-6227

DF2745 BS-5742

DF2747 BS-5724

DF2749 BS-6213

DF2751 BS-6238

DF2752 BS-5072

DF2753 BS-5021

DF2754 BS-5841

DF2755 BS-5810

DF2757 BS-5062

DF2758 BS-6178

DF2765 BS-5926

DF2766 BS-6275

DF2767 BS-5789

DF2768 BS-5211

DF2769 BS-5209B

DF2769 BS-5209

DF2771 BS-5194

DF2771 BS-5194BZ

DF2772 BS-5217

DF2773 BS-5163

DF2776 BS-5198B

DF2776 BS-5198

DF2777 BS-5197B

DF2777 BS-5197

DF2778 BS-5099

DF2778S BS-5099

DF2779 BS-5289

DF2779 BS-5289B

DF2780 BS-5127

DF2781 BS-5230

DF2782 BS-5229

DF2783 BS-5210

DF2783 BS-5210B

DF2784 BS-5225B

DF2784 BS-5225

DF2787 BS-5443

DF2788S BS-5861

DF2790 BS-5199B

DF2790 BS-5199

DF2791S BS-5165

DF2792 BS-5204

DF2794 BS-5239

DF2797 BS-5238

DF2798 BS-5133

DF2803 BS-5031B

DF2803 BS-5031

DF2804 BS-5251

DF2804 BS-5251B

DF2805 BS-5032

DF2805 BS-5032B

DF2806 BS-5195B

DF2806 BS-5195

DF2808 BS-5249

DF2809 BS-6026

DF2810 BS-5093

DF2812 BS-5201

DF2813 BS-5809

DF2815 BS-5117

DF3001 BS-6819

DF3021 BS-5168

DF3027 BS-5759

DF3028 BS-5219

DF3031 BS-5693

DF3032 BS-5930

DF3035 BS-5719

DF3035 BS-5978

DF3037 BS-6044

DF3037 BS-6091

DF3049 BS-5734

DF3084 BS-6049

DF3089 BS-5306

DF3091 BS-5504

DF3092 BS-5180

DF3093 BS-6055

DF3109 BS-5661

DF3110 BS-5909

DF3112 BS-5718

DF3113 BS-5914

DF3118 BS-5134

DF3119 BS-5282

DF3165 BS-6042

DF4000 BS-5171

DF4005 BS-6186

DF4005 BS-5709

DF4006 BS-6088

DF4007 BS-5712

DF4012 BS-5218
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DF4014 BS-6050

DF4017 BS-5803

DF4018 BS-5227

DF4019 BS-5799

DF4020 BS-5190

DF4022 BS-5139

DF4026 BS-5929

DF4027 BS-6519

DF4027 BS-5030

DF4027 BS-5030B

DF4028 BS-5172

DF4029 BS-6514

DF4029 BS-5671

DF4030 BS-5103

DF4032 BS-6149

DF4034 BS-5286

DF4035 BS-6221

DF4036 BS-5222B

DF4036 BS-5222

DF4037 BS-6629

DF4038 BS-5964

DF4039 BS-5806

DF4039 BS-5806B

DF4042 BS-5100

DF4045 BS-5257

DF4046 BS-5291

DF4047 BS-5094B

DF4047 BS-5094

DF4048 BS-5247B

DF4048 BS-5247

DF4050 BS-5101

DF4050 BS-5101B

DF4051 BS-5246B

DF4051 BS-5246

DF4052 BS-5965

DF4053S BS-5299

DF4053S BS-5299B

DF4054 BS-5226B

DF4054 BS-5226

DF4055 BS-6222B

DF4055 BS-6222

DF4058 BS-6319

DF4062 BS-6355

DF4064 BS-6683

DF4065 BS-6314

DF4066 BS-5298B

DF4066 BS-5298

DF4075 BS-5137

DF4081 BS-5133

DF4083 BS-5741

DF4087 BS-5200B

DF4087 BS-5200

DF4087S BS-5200B

DF4087S BS-5200

DF4088S BS-5054

DF4088S BS-5054B

DF4089S BS-5290

DF4090 BS-5796

DF4093 BS-5508

DF4100 BS-6815

DF4102 BS-5281

DF4103 BS-5959

DF4104 BS-5182

DF4105 BS-6335

DF4107 BS-5455

DF4108 BS-5840

DF4109 BS-5931

DF4110 BS-5214

DF4112 BS-5317

DF4115 BS-5489

DF4116 BS-5607

DF4117 BS-5715

DF4118 BS-6291

DF4119 BS-5662

DF4120 BS-5306

DF4121 BS-6020

DF4122 BS-5187

DF4123 BS-5310

DF4126 BS-5953

DF4133 BS-5255

DF4144 BS-5766

DF4144S BS-5766

DF4147 BS-5361

DF4148S BS-5952

DF4149S BS-5610

DF4150 BS-5601

DF4151 BS-6317

DF4152 BS-5677

DF4153 BS-5719

DF4154 BS-6039

DF4155 BS-5365

DF4156 BS-5496

DF4157 BS-6052

DF4158 BS-5757

DF4159 BS-5319B

DF4159 BS-5319

DF4160 BS-5341

DF4161 BS-5353

DF4163 BS-5318

DF4165 BS-5248

DF4166 BS-6224

DF4166 BS-6224B

DF4168 BS-5945

DF4169 BS-5177

DF4170 BS-5192

DF4171 BS-6045

DF4172 BS-5191

DF4173 BS-5190

DF4178 BS-5193

DF4179 BS-6502

DF4180 BS-5061

DF4180 BS-5289B

DF4180 BS-5289

DF4181 BS-5201

DF4182S BS-5498

DF4183 BS-5024

DF4183 BS-5024B

DF4184 BS-5028B

DF4184 BS-5028

DF4185 BS-5250

DF4186 BS-5780B

DF4186 BS-5780

DF4187 BS-5335
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DF4187 BS-5335B

DF4187S BS-5335

DF4187S BS-5335B

DF4189 BS-5807

DF4190 BS-5491

DF4191 BS-5754B

DF4191 BS-5754

DF4193 BS-5140

DF4194S BS-6022

DF4195 BS-5606

DF4196 BS-6682

DF4198 BS-5372

DF4202 BS-5811

DF4203 BS-5808

DF4204 BS-5352

DF4208 BS-5966

DF4210 BS-6202

DF4211 BS-5932

DF4212 BS-6223B

DF4212 BS-6223

DF4215 BS-5370

DF4216 BS-5346

DF4217 BS-5347

DF4218 BS-5362

DF4221 BS-5621

DF4225 BS-5355

DF4227 BS-5862

DF4227BS BS-5862

DF4227BS BS-6657

DF4229 BS-6096

DF4229S BS-6096

DF4234 BS-5596

DF4235 BS-5031

DF4235 BS-5031B

DF4236 BS-5354

DF4238 BS-5270B

DF4238 BS-5270

DF4240 BS-5675

DF4241 BS-5915

DF4243 BS-6033

DF4245 BS-5166

DF4246 BS-5294B

DF4246 BS-5294

DF4248 BS-5787

DF4248S BS-5787

DF4249S BS-5311

DF4253 BS-5337

DF4254 BS-5672

DF4255 BS-5214

DF4256 BS-5938

DF4258S BS-5245B

DF4258S BS-5245

DF4261 BS-5792

DF4261 BS-5792B

DF4262S BS-5279

DF4262S BS-5279B

DF4263 BS-5598

DF4264 BS-5863

DF4265 BS-5605

DF4265S BS-5605

DF4266 BS-5382

DF4267 BS-5231

DF4267 BS-5231B

DF4268 BS-5936

DF4268S BS-5936

DF4270 BS-5633

DF4271 BS-5042

DF4271 BS-5042B

DF4272 BS-5990

DF4272 BS-6654

DF4272BS BS-6654

DF4272BS BS-5990

DF4273BPS BS-6656

DF4273BS BS-6656

DF4273BS BS-6072

DF4273BS BS-6072BZ

DF4273S BS-6072BZ

DF4273S BS-6072

DF4273S BS-6656

DF4274BPS BS-6649

DF4274BS BS-6649

DF4274BS BS-5232

DF4274BS BS-5232BZ

DF4274S BS-5232BZ

DF4274S BS-5232

DF4274S BS-6649

DF4275S BS-5141

DF4275S BS-5141B

DF4276 BS-5044

DF4276 BS-5044B

DF4277 BS-5394

DF4278 BS-5717

DF4279 BS-5946

DF4281 BS-5273

DF4282 BS-5733

DF4283 BS-5119

DF4283 BS-5119B

DF4284 BS-5604

DF4286 BS-5297

DF4287 BS-5207

DF4287 BS-5207B

DF4289 BS-5738

DF4291 BS-5349

DF4293 BS-5383B

DF4293 BS-5383

DF4294 BS-5041B

DF4294 BS-5041

DF4295 BS-5043

DF4295 BS-5043B

DF4299 BS-6591

DF4300 BS-6302

DF4304S BS-5793

DF4304S BS-5793B

DF4305S BS-5784

DF4305S BS-5784B

DF4306S BS-5284

DF4307S BS-5285

DF4308S BS-5357

DF4308S BS-5357B

DF4309S BS-6694

DF4310S BS-5846

DF4312 BS-5356

DF4312 BS-5356B
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DF4314 BS-5005

DF4315 BS-5660

DF4316 BS-5325

DF4316 BS-5325B

DF4317 BS-6057

DF4318 BS-5307B

DF4318 BS-5307

DF4321 BS-5199B

DF4321 BS-5199

DF4323 BS-5612

DF4323 BS-5612B

DF4328 BS-5313

DF4335 BS-5726

DF4336 BS-5654B

DF4336 BS-5654

DF4337 BS-6453

DF4338 BS-5303B

DF4338 BS-5303

DF4339 BS-5429

DF4340S BS-5302

DF4340S BS-6558

DF4342S BS-5046

DF4343S BS-6646

DF4344 BS-5293

DF4345 BS-5722

DF4346 BS-5934

DF4349S BS-6125

DF4351 BS-5039

DF4353 BS-5287B

DF4353 BS-5287

DF4356 BS-5417

DF4356 BS-5417B

DF4357 BS-5465

DF4358 BS-5334

DF4358 BS-5334B

DF4358S BS-5334

DF4358S BS-5334B

DF4359 BS-5400

DF4360 BS-5935

DF4360 BS-5935B

DF4361 BS-5603B

DF4361 BS-5603

DF4363 BS-5812

DF4364 BS-5231B

DF4364 BS-5231

DF4366 BS-6812

DF4367 BS-5692

DF4369 BS-5319

DF4371 BS-5404

DF4372 BS-5314B

DF4372 BS-5314

DF4373 BS-5277

DF4376 BS-5655

DF4379 BS-5378

DF4380 BS-6104

DF4381 BS-5179

DF4381 BS-5179B

DF4382 BS-5105

DF4384 BS-5252

DF4384 BS-5252B

DF4385 BS-5253

DF4386 BS-5389B

DF4386 BS-5389

DF4388 BS-5783

DF4389S BS-5954

DF4390S BS-6212

DF4391 BS-6214

DF4392S BS-5410B

DF4392S BS-5410

DF4393 BS-5773

DF4394 BS-5669

DF4395S BS-5475

DF4401 BS-5690

DF4403 BS-5379

DF4404 BS-6215

DF4407 BS-5963

DF4408 BS-5119

DF4409 BS-5390

DF4410 BS-5350

DF4414BS BS-5213BZ

DF4414BS BS-5213

DF4414BS BS-6647

DF4416 BS-5397

DF4417 BS-5473

DF4417 BS-5473B

DF4419 BS-5267

DF4420 BS-5254

DF4422 BS-5265

DF4422 BS-5265B

DF4424 BS-5006B

DF4424 BS-5006

DF4425 BS-5265B

DF4425 BS-5265

DF4426 BS-5307

DF4426 BS-5307B

DF4428 BS-5479

DF4429 BS-6019

DF4431 BS-5820

DF4432S BS-5396

DF4434 BS-5864

DF4434 BS-5864B

DF4435 BS-5241

DF4437 BS-6126

DF4437 BS-6126B

DF4438 BS-5748

DF4439 BS-5034

DF4439 BS-5395B

DF4439 BS-5395

DF4441 BS-5472

DF4441 BS-6208

DF4442 BS-5161

DF4442 BS-5161B

DF4443 BS-5480

DF4445S BS-5015

DF4445S BS-5015B

DF4446 BS-5858B

DF4446 BS-5858

DF4447 BS-5769

DF4448 BS-5775

DF4449 BS-5772

DF4450 BS-5609

DF4450 BS-5609B

DF4451 BS-5616
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DF4452BS BS-5216BZ

DF4452BS BS-5216

DF4452BS BS-6648

DF4453 BS-5771B

DF4453 BS-5771

DF4455 BS-5736

DF4456 BS-5366

DF4457 BS-5407

DF4458 BS-5485

DF4459 BS-5258

DF4460 BS-6027

DF4460S BS-6027

DF4462 BS-5616

DF4463 BS-5790

DF4464 BS-5016B

DF4464S BS-5016B

DF4464S BS-5016

DF4465 BS-5005

DF4465 BS-5005B

DF4468 BS-5928

DF4469 BS-5415

DF4470 BS-5921

DF4471 BS-5838B

DF4471 BS-5838

DF4471S BS-5838B

DF4471S BS-5838

DF4472 BS-5851

DF4472S BS-5851

DF4474 BS-5790

DF4478S BS-6176

DF4480 BS-5615

DF4481 BS-6457

DF4481S BS-6457

DF4483 BS-5242

DF4484 BS-5145

DF4485 BS-5138

DF4486 BS-5366

DF4486 BS-5366B

DF4487S BS-5392B

DF4487S BS-5392

DF4493 BS-5402

DF4494 BS-5047

DF4496 BS-5343

DF4498 BS-5817

DF4499 BS-5184

DF4500 BS-5143

DF4503 BS-5758

DF4503 BS-5681

DF4506 BS-5243

DF4508 BS-5503

DF4509 BS-5857

DF4533 BS-5805

DF4533 BS-5240

DF4550 BS-5221

DF4552 BS-5797

DF4553 BS-5696

DF4557 BS-5865

DF4558 BS-5398

DF4558 BS-5398B

DF4560 BS-6800

DF4561 BS-5706

DF4570 BS-6129

DF4690BS BS-6001

DF4692 BS-5000

DF4695S BS-6262

DF4698 BS-5223

DF4710 BS-5358

DF4718 BS-5974

DF4718S BS-5974

DF4741 BS-5045

DF4745 BS-5036

DF4745 BS-5036B

DF4748S BS-6419

DF4750 BS-5111

DF4751S BS-5866

DF4752 BS-5151

DF4753S BS-5153

DF4754 BS-5973

DF4756 BS-6675

DF4759S BS-6219B

DF4759S BS-6219

DF4760S BS-5784B

DF4760S BS-5784

DF4762S BS-5284

DF4763S BS-5285

DF4764S BS-5793B

DF4764S BS-5793

DF4766 BS-5212B

DF4766 BS-5212

DF4769S BS-5152

DF4770 BS-5109

DF4771S BS-5108

DF4786 BS-5024B

DF4786 BS-5024

DF4790 BS-5688

DF4791S BS-6646

DF4792S BS-5721

DF4794 BS-5778

DF4796 BS-5000

DF4799 BS-5623

DF4800 BS-6259

DF4801 BS-5860

DF4802 BS-6007

DF4802 BS-6007B

DF4803 BS-5262

DF4804 BS-6316

DF4805 BS-5785

DF4806 BS-5723

DF4807S BS-5852

DF4808 BS-5801

DF4809 BS-5332

DF4809 BS-5408

DF4810 BS-5333

DF4811 BS-5380

DF4813S BS-5625

DF4813S BS-5625B

DF4814 BS-5483

DF4815 BS-5762

DF4816 BS-5360

DF4816 BS-5360B

DF4816 BS-5083B

DF4816 BS-5083

DF4817S BS-5424
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DF4818S BS-6696

DF4820S BS-5328

DF4821S BS-5329

DF4821S BS-5329BZ

DF4821S BS-6278

DF4822S BS-5256

DF4822S BS-5256B

DF4823S BS-5599

DF4823S BS-5599B

DF4824 BS-5752

DF4825 BS-5377

DF4826 BS-5655

DF4827 BS-5967

DF4828S BS-5430

DF4828S BS-5430B

DF4829 BS-5422

DF4829 BS-5422B

DF4830 BS-5419B

DF4830 BS-5419

DF4836S BS-5691

DF4836S BS-5761

DF4837 BS-5338

DF4837 BS-5338B

DF4839 BS-5261

DF4842 BS-5507B

DF4842 BS-5507

DF4844 BS-6143

DF4845 BS-5224

DF4848 BS-5842B

DF4848 BS-5842

DF4849S BS-5104

DF4850S BS-5125B

DF4850S BS-5125

DF4851S BS-6349

DF4852S BS-5634

DF4852S BS-5634B

DF4853S BS-5074

DF4853S BS-5074B

DF4854S BS-5073B

DF4854S BS-5073

DF4855S BS-5782

DF4856S BS-5791

DF4857S BS-5432

DF4862S BS-5879

DF4863S BS-5853

DF4865S BS-5119

DF4865S BS-5119B

DF4866S BS-5867B

DF4866S BS-5867

DF4870 BS-5319

DF4870 BS-5319B

DF4871 BS-6613

DF4877 BS-5146

DF4878 BS-5859

DF4880 BS-6051

DF4882 BS-5220

DF4885S BS-5727

DF4887 BS-5725

DF4896 BS-5645

DF4899 BS-5702B

DF4899 BS-5702

DF4903S BS-5499

DF4905 BS-6592

DF4906 BS-5779B

DF4906 BS-5779

DF4907S BS-5948

DF4912 BS-6058

DF4913 BS-5513

DF4914S BS-5624

DF4915 BS-6145

DF4917 BS-5648

DF4919S BS-5388

DF4920 BS-5321

DF4920 BS-5321B

DF4922 BS-5637

DF4923 BS-5271

DF4924S BS-5756

DF4925 BS-5969

DF4928S BS-5268

DF4929 BS-5510

DF4930S BS-5418

DF4930S BS-6456

DF4931 BS-5617

DF4932 BS-5023

DF4932 BS-5023B

DF4933 BS-5136

DF4933 BS-5136B

DF4937 BS-5957

DF4938 BS-5968

DF4939S BS-5340

DF4939S BS-5340B

DF4942 BS-5319

DF4943S BS-5433

DF4944S BS-5434

DF4945 BS-6346

DF4946 BS-5729

DF4947 BS-5639

DF4948 BS-5970

DF4954S BS-5118

DF4955S BS-6276

DF4957S BS-5667

DF4958S BS-5436

DF4961 BS-5266

DF4962S BS-5636

DF4963 BS-5158B

DF4963 BS-5158

DF4964 BS-5183B

DF4964 BS-5183

DF4965S BS-5244

DF4965S BS-5244B

DF4966 BS-5656

DF4967 BS-6274

DF4973 BS-5135

DF4974S BS-5162

DF4980 BS-5640

DF4982 BS-5683

DF4983S BS-5315

DF4984S BS-5447

DF4985S BS-5446

DF4986S BS-5409

DF4987S BS-5943

DF4988S BS-5619

DF4989S BS-5428
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DF4994S BS-6693

DF4995S BS-5622

DF4996S BS-5923

DF6007 BS-5699

DF6008S BS-5732

DF6010 BS-6293

DF6012S BS-6234

DF6013S BS-5776

DF6014S BS-6277

DF6015S BS-5641

DF6015S BS-5641B

DF6022 BS-5711

DF6023 BS-5487

DF6024 BS-5269B

DF6024 BS-5269

DF6027 BS-5933

DF6029 BS-5951

DF6031 BS-5425

DF6034S BS-5477

DF6039S BS-6006

DF6040 BS-5391

DF6042BS BS-5025BZ

DF6042BS BS-5025

DF6042BS BS-6652

DF6043BS BS-5869

DF6044BS BS-5870

DF6044BS BS-5870BZ

DF6044BS BS-6659

DF6046 BS-6346

DF6049 BS-5330

DF6051 BS-5449B

DF6051 BS-5449

DF6052 BS-5871

DF6053 BS-5158

DF6055 BS-5300

DF6060S BS-5976

DF6063 BS-5649

DF6067S BS-6043

DF6070S BS-5956

DF6072 BS-5001

DF6072 BS-5001B

DF6077S BS-5774

DF6108S BS-5274B

DF6108S BS-5274

DF6110 BS-5631B

DF6110 BS-5631

DF6112 BS-5922

DF6119S BS-5999

DF6120 BS-5632B

DF6120 BS-5632

DF6121 BS-5038

DF6123 BS-5157B

DF6123 BS-5157

DF6128BS BS-5237

DF6128BS BS-5237BZ

DF6128BS BS-6650

DF6129 BS-5126

DF6131S BS-5894

DF6131S BS-5872

DF6133S BS-6469

DF6136 BS-6242

DF6137 BS-5910

DF6139 BS-5630

DF6142 BS-5259

DF6143S BS-5894

DF6143S BS-5873

DF6144 BS-5874

DF6145 BS-5665

DF6145 BS-5665B

DF6146S BS-5822

DF6148 BS-5845B

DF6148 BS-5845

DF6149S BS-5781

DF6149S BS-5781B

DF6150 BS-6077

DF6173 BS-5875

DF6174 BS-5327

DF6174 BS-5327B

DF6175S BS-5876B

DF6175S BS-5876

DF6176 BS-5431

DF6177 BS-6624

DF6178 BS-5854

DF6180S BS-5387

DF6182 BS-5877

DF6182 BS-5877BZ

DF6182 BS-6658

DF6182BS BS-6658

DF6182BS BS-5877BZ

DF6182BS BS-5877

DF6182BS BS-6557

DF6184 BS-5590

DF6185S BS-5263

DF6186 BS-6115

DF6187 BS-5844

DF6190BS BS-5878BZ

DF6190BS BS-6653

DF6191S BS-5393

DF6195S BS-5638

DF6198 BS-5276B

DF6198 BS-5276

DF6200 BS-5594

DF6203BS BS-5998

DF6203BS BS-5998BZ

DF6205 BS-5490

DF6208S BS-5975

DF6216 BS-5843B

DF6216 BS-5843

DF6220S BS-5880

DF6220S BS-5880B

DF6222 BS-5426

DF6222 BS-5426B

DF6223S BS-5833

DF6229 BS-5476

DF6232 BS-5678

DF6234 BS-5670

DF6239S BS-5794

DF6239S BS-5440

DF6239S BS-5440B

DF6242S BS-5620

DF6251 BS-5203

DF6253S BS-5505B

DF6253S BS-5505
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DF6254 BS-5593

DF6255 BS-6237

DF6259 BS-5511

DF6260 BS-5049

DF6260S BS-5049

DF6262S BS-6165

DF6263 BS-5881

DF6264 BS-5760

DF6265 BS-5460B

DF6265 BS-5460

DF6270 BS-5119B

DF6270 BS-5882

DF6274 BS-5972

DF6289 BS-5470B

DF6289 BS-5470

DF6290 BS-5406

DF6295 BS-5438

DF6299 BS-6188

DF6306 BS-5439

DF6306 BS-5439B

DF6308 BS-5883

DF6311S BS-6677

DF6312 BS-5971

DF6317 BS-5468

DF6318 BS-5903

DF6319 BS-5703

DF6324 BS-5663

DF6325 BS-5492

DF6326 BS-5435

DF6326 BS-6624

DF6330 BS-5949

DF6335S BS-5595

DF6340 BS-5052

DF6340 BS-5052B

DF6341 BS-5905

DF6342 BS-5826B

DF6342 BS-5826

DF6350 BS-5486

DF6351 BS-5441

DF6352S BS-5884

DF6352S BS-5884B

DF6353 BS-6339

DF6360 BS-5684

DF6363 BS-5755

DF6365S BS-6098

DF6367 BS-5996

DF6370 BS-5755

DF6372 BS-6220

DF6376 BS-6366

DF6378 BS-5695

DF6385 BS-5437

DF6386 BS-6684

DF6387 BS-6235B

DF6387 BS-6235

DF6399 BS-5312

DF6408S BS-6170

DF6415 BS-5234

DF6416 BS-5414

DF6419 BS-6688

DF6424 BS-6233

DF6425 BS-5413

DF6430 BS-6687

DF6431 BS-6205

DF6432S BS-6228

DF6433S BS-6678B

DF6437 BS-5495

DF6441 BS-5707

DF6442 BS-5653

DF6446 BS-5323

DF6456S BS-5955

DF6471 BS-5589B

DF6471 BS-5589

DF6472S BS-5832

DF6478S BS-5614

DF6482 BS-5855

DF6488S BS-6148

DF6489S BS-6296

DF6489S BS-5795

DF6497S BS-6021B

DF6497S BS-6021

DF6498S BS-5728

DF6499S BS-5885

DF6501 BS-5886

DF6503 BS-5887

DF6503 BS-5894

DF6504 BS-6080

DF6504 BS-6080B

DF6505S BS-5888

DF6506S BS-5689

DF6507S BS-5821

DF6508S BS-5889

DF6510S BS-6158

DF6513S BS-6338

DF6514S BS-6140

DF6514S BS-6011

DF6515S BS-6680

DF6520 BS-6471

DF6528S BS-6193B

DF6528S BS-6193

DF6534 BS-5890

DF6534 BS-5890B

DF6545S BS-6009

DF6546 BS-6570

DF6548 BS-6681

DF6553 BS-6289B

DF6572 BS-6674

DF6588 BS-6596

DF6591 BS-6159

DF6598 BS-5835

DF6598 BS-5835B

DF6599 BS-6025

DF6601S BS-6673B

DF6605S BS-6295

DF6610S BS-6255

DF6611S BS-6244

DF6612S BS-6258

DF6615S BS-6160

DF6615S BS-6160B

DF6616S BS-5916

DF6617S BS-6099

DF6617S BS-6099B

DF6618S BS-6600

DF6619S BS-6599
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DF6625S BS-6303

DF6627 BS-5800

DF6627 BS-5800B

DF6628 BS-5657

DF6628 BS-5657B

DF6629 BS-5836

DF6631 BS-6554

DF6634 BS-6559

DF6641S BS-6194B

DF6646S BS-6606

DF6656 BS-6593

DF6659 BS-5891

DF6661S BS-6010

DF6662S BS-6005

DF6667 BS-6356

DF6668S BS-6432

DF6673 BS-5695

DF6678 BS-5493

DF6679 BS-5750

DF6685 BS-5875

DF6687S BS-6014

DF6689 BS-6686

DF6690 BS-5509B

DF6690 BS-5509

DF6695S BS-6555

DF6696S BS-6163

DF6697S BS-6164

DF6703 BS-6175

DF6704 BS-6809

DF6706S BS-6560

DF6710 BS-5652

DF6711 BS-5896

DF6735 BS-5321B

DF6743S BS-5445

DF6744S BS-6348

DF6745S BS-6501

DF6747S BS-6679

DF6749S BS-6605

DF6750S BS-6476

DF6751S BS-6256

DF6752S BS-6340

DF6755 BS-6598

DF6756 BS-6597

DF6760 BS-6087

DF6772S BS-6579

DF6786 BS-6103

DF6786 BS-5917

DF6786 BS-5917B

DF6787 BS-6174

DF6787 BS-6015

DF6788S BS-6352

DF6789 BS-6092

DF6789 BS-6092B

DF6794 BS-6236B

DF6794 BS-6236

DF6799 BS-6477

DF6804 BS-5647

DF6807 BS-6806

DF6809 BS-6341

DF6811 BS-6078

DF6812S BS-6081

DF6833S BS-6008

DF6833S BS-6008B

DF6835S BS-6350

DF6879S BS-5659

DF6881 BS-6046

DF6882 BS-5720

DF6883S BS-6630

DF6890S BS-6573

DF6891S BS-6572

DF6892S BS-6577

DF6898 BS-6000

DF6901 BS-6177

DF6901 BS-5668

DF6903S BS-6168

DF6903S BS-6225

DF6904 BS-6294

DF6907 BS-5651

DF6909 BS-5679

DF6913 BS-6155

DF6913 BS-6012

DF6920 BS-6801

DF6921S BS-6285

DF6922 BS-5467

DF6923S BS-5911

DF6925S BS-6290

DF6937 BS-6617

DF6941 BS-6809

DF6947 BS-6331

DF6952 BS-6623

DF6954S BS-6459B

DF6963S BS-6482

DF6966 BS-6472

DF6977S BS-6292

DF7007 BS-5661

DF7027 BS-5918

DF7028 BS-5206

DF7061S BS-5471

DF7061S BS-5471B

DF7065 BS-5802

DF7070 BS-6800

DF7084 BS-5798

DF7085 BS-6198

DF7089 BS-5457

DF7112 BS-5937

DF7114 BS-5344

DF7127 BS-5777

DF7134 BS-5462

DF7146S BS-5960

DF7160 BS-5827

DF7163 BS-5737

DF7175 BS-5673

DF7178 BS-5374

DF7188 BS-6575

DF7195 BS-5892

DF7209 BS-5367

DF7217 BS-5034

DF7218 BS-5399

DF7220 BS-6200

DF7221 BS-6590

DF7222S BS-5629

DF7226S BS-6813

DF7229 BS-5731
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DF7231 BS-5474

DF7239 BS-6196

DF7243 BS-5280

DF7246 BS-5482

DF7246S BS-5482

DF7248 BS-6071

DF7256 BS-6697

DF7257 BS-5403

DF7266 BS-5701

DF7276 BS-5674

DF7277 BS-5608

DF7293 BS-6315

DF7302 BS-6154

DF7305 BS-5643

DF7305S BS-5643

DF7319 BS-5997

DF7323 BS-5608

DF7327 BS-6216

DF7328 BS-5697

DF7329 BS-5324

DF7338 BS-5464

DF7340 BS-5627

DF7351S BS-5635

DF7352 BS-5770

DF7355 BS-6334

DF7367 BS-5894

DF7369 BS-5449

DF7371S BS-5420

DF7374 BS-5386B

DF7374 BS-5386

DF7374 BS-6245

DF7374 BS-6171B

DF7374 BS-6171

DF7381 BS-5405B

DF7381 BS-5405

DF7385 BS-6137

DF7389 BS-5660

DF7399S BS-6307

DF7420 BS-6094

DF7475 BS-5050

DF7475 BS-5050B

DF7554 BS-6199

DF7592 BS-5834

DF7592 BS-5834B

DF7680 BS-5651

DF7749 BS-5908

DF7819 BS-5642B

DF7819 BS-5642

DF7823 BS-6672

DF7824 BS-6133

DF7827 BS-5894

DF7831 BS-6070

DF7839 BS-5592

DF7870 BS-6079

DF7893 BS-5901

DF7898 BS-5919

DF7900 BS-5897

DF7904 BS-5753

DF7911 BS-5116B

DF7911 BS-5116

DF7911 BS-5032B

DF7919 BS-5824

DF7923 BS-5051

DF7928 BS-5275

DF7928 BS-5275B

DF7946 BS-6229

DF7953 BS-6271B

DF7953 BS-6271

DF7960 BS-5148

DF7969 BS-6820

DF7970 BS-6811

DF7973 BS-5426B

DF7973 BS-5426

DF7988 BS-5984

DF7991 BS-6342

DF7993 BS-6692

DF7996 BS-5442B

DF7996 BS-5442

DF8009 BS-6308

DF8031S BS-6173

DF8032 BS-5426

DF8032 BS-5426B

DF8039 BS-6203

DF8043 BS-5746

DF8052 BS-5488

DF8052 BS-5488B

DF8053 BS-5708

DF8053 BS-5708B

DF8056 BS-5657B

DF8056 BS-5657

DF8056 BS-5894

DF8056 BS-5893

DF8059 BS-6167

DF8060 BS-6231

DF8061 BS-6253

DF8083 BS-5644

DF8090S BS-6313

DF8091S BS-6590

DF8093 BS-5664

DF8094 BS-5646

DF8115 BS-5819B

DF8115 BS-5819

DF8116 BS-6218

DF8162 BS-6821

DF8216 BS-6327

DF8216S BS-6327

DF8218 BS-6243

DF8218S BS-6243

DF8230 BS-6478

DF8234 BS-6587

DF8244S BS-6345

DF8247S BS-6254

DF8248 BS-6814

DF8249S BS-6463

DF8260S BS-6118

DF8262S BS-6002

DF8264S BS-5994

DF8267 BS-6190

DF8335 BS-6191B

RCDI02300 BS-6629

RCDI07840 BS-6692
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